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.Anderson County by ----Mrs Hattie A. Morris and 
Comminssioners Court----:Mrs C.F. Wallace------Deed----Sept-14~1896-Sept-17-1896-4-30---P--55-466 

{ Q.ui t Claim) 
Addington, M .. H .. --------Jesse Parmer and R.D.--Release-Oet--19-1896-0ct--20-1896-9--=-,,;,;-A--55-597 

Thompson 
Addington, M.H .. and wi:fe-Ike Coleman 

Community---------Belease--Oct--20-1396-0ot--20-1896-4------P--55-599 



/ 
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GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

Kine~: of 
Inslrnrncnt 

O\TE OF INSTRUMENT D.c\ TE OF FILI:>:G 
Book Page 

Adams, P. .. A.-----------P.A .. Kolstad and Bro .•-Belease•July•l0-1894..;July-l0;..1894-4------P--51-298 
. ,,, ' 

Addington, E .. C .------;..Mrs Belle cToost, Extrx-Deed----June.l.23-1893-Sept-l:l-1894-5- ---..;-P--51-409 

Armstrong, S.T .. and J.B .. -c.c .. and Mattie 
Pettit------------Release-JJeo---2-1889-Sept-20-1894-2------P--51-426 

Arsmtrong, S .. T .. --------J .. B .. .Armstrong--------Deed----May-.;.23-1894-Sept--.20;-1894-2-----P--51-427 

Arthur, Henry--------•Gammaget Mrs and Gregg-Deed----Sept-15-1894-Sept•222-1394-3-----P--51-437 

Allen. John B .. --:-----*Mrs E.B .. Green-------- --Deed--•Mar---4-189l•Oct-:--4-1694-9------A--51-464 

Averytt, James-------.;.M. Hallun et al--------Deed----Sept-22-1894-0ot--13-1894-3------P--51-523 

America, u .. s. of-------Colley and Wright-----Lease 
for P.o .. ---oct--22-1894-0ot--30.;.,1894-10-----A--51-568 

Allen. sue-----------•N.Y. and Texas Land 
Company~-----Deed----Deo--19-1894•Dec--21•1894-10-10--A--52-124 

Armstrong, J.B~-------s. T.. Arms»rong-------Deed----May--14-1894-Jan---l-1895•3-40---P--52-157 

Addington, M.H.------~c.w. Davis and wife----Deed----Mar---2-1895-Mar--15-1895-11-30--A--52-465 

Averytt, James-------s .. M .. Richards and Hus-
band----- - -- --De EJ d----Iviar- --5-189 5-Mar--18-1895-1-30- --P--52-479 

Ash, Henry------------w.L. Moody 
W.L. Moody Jr.---------Deed----Mar--15-1895-Mar--19-1895-11-----A-•52-483 
F.B. Moody 

Avant, M.s.----------- Tom Coleman----------•Deed----Feb--19-1895-Apr---1-1895-9-30---A--52-519 

Ash, Renry------------Geo. E. and Robert c. 
Matthews-------Deed----Jtar--28-1895-Apr-~-2-1895-11-----A--52-525 

Association, B.& L.----P.H. 

I 

Fullinwider and 
wife----------Deed----Mar--13-l895-Apr--ll-1895-l-------P-52-579 

Addington, Parks-------T .. L .. Rogers ----------Tax Deed-Apr-16-1895•.Apr--17-1895-5-30---P--53---5 

Avant, M.s .. ------------ A.N. vannoy---------•De6d----Apr---2-1895•May---1~1895-ll ... 30--A--53--61 

Adams, W.E.-----~----~-w .. T. Smith------------Deed----May--15-1895-May--16-1895-7-30---A--53-122 

Addington, o. J. and wife--D .. C. Bowdon--..'.-----Release-May--18-1894-July~-5-1895-1-30--.-A--53-249 

Asso0iation, Palestine 
Real Estate-----E. He ch t--------------Transfer-Aug--l 7-1895-.A:ug.;.16-1895-10-----A--53-400 

Addington, o. J .. --------:M.H .. Addington and wife-Deed---sept-25-1895-oct--8;..1895-10-10--A--53-573 

~tl..ngley, and B~annagan--A.D .. Spaith------------Deed---oct--29-1895-Nov-~-1-1895-7-30---A--54--67 

.A.nde:rru n, Mrs s. A.-:..-state of Texas---------Bedemp-
ti on--- -- July•:..3-1895-Nov-•13.;...189 5-4-30---P--54-139 

Adams, s .. ------------J .. N.. and R .. F. Daniel s--Deed-----Nov---S-,189"1-Nov--19•1895-1------P--54-l 70 

Anderson, Dr .. D .. M .. ---'---A .. L. Lively and wife-Deed----M.ar--21-1891-Dec---2-1895-4------P--54-195 

Ayers, s .. J. ----------;...-Sam Tubo-------------Deed----Nov--13 •1893-Dec---4-1895-12------M-54-213 

Avant, :n.s.-----------Clark DaYis------------Deed---•Feb---6-1896-Feb-•26-1896·8-•----a--54-534 

Addington, o .. J .. ------;..-M<E .. Church South-----Deed----Feb-..:.25-1896-Feb-i..2 7.;.1896-2------P--54-549 

Addington, O.,J.-------Foster, smith and et al-Deed---Mar---~-1896-Mar-:--9-1896-5------P--54-589 

.Akin, D.A.----------~Henry Fields----------•Deed-----Jan..:.-7-189--Mar--12~1895-4-~--~-P--54-597 

Ava.mt, M. s .. -----------W .. L. Derden-----..;------Deed----Mar-.J.25 •1896-Mar--27-189 6-8-15---A--55-•10 

Avant, M.s .. ----------~Douglas, F. D.L .. and wife 
Deed----Apr---7-1896-Apr--13-1896-8------A--55--72 

AXJ.gley, Ed-----------Frank Lacey-~----------Deed-----May--7-1896-May--30-1896-8------A--55-208 

.ana.e:rson, County, John 
F. Watts, co .. i!udge--T.R .. Dunn and wife•-Deed---June-25-1896-July•-9-18'36-3------P--55-315 

ast:r, Alex----------.;.-Mrs R .. M .. Watts-------ReJ..ease-Nov--12-1896-Nov--14-1896-11:..50~-A--55-552 
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Atkinson, R.F. and Don-Simon Barnett---------Deed-----Dec--10•1892-Jan.-22-1895•4-35---P~-52-229 

Akin, n. A.-------------Horac e Word- ----------Dee d-----Jan--23-189 5-Feb- --4-1694-2------P..,.-52-283 

Ashburner, J .. ----------R.B. Childs-----------Release--Dec---8•1894-Feb--13-1895-11-45--A--52•318 

Ashbu.rner, Betty and J.---L.M. and M.J. Collier-Deed--Jan---5-1895-Feb--13-1895-11-45--A--52-319 
o.c. Childress 

Anderson County-------E .. Gatewood------------Deed-----Feb•-14-1895-Feb--14-1894-ll-50--A--52-Z27 
J .. T. Kay 

Akin, D.A.-------------sa.m Moore-------------Deed-----Feb--15-1895-Feb--15-1895-11-45--A--52-330 

Arnolds, s.J.----------J.R. Cook-------------Deed-----Oct--29-1894-Feb--20-1895-i0-30•-A--52-338 

Akin, D .. A .. am Mrs 
M.A. E. Gilbert-----~--H.L .. Price and E .. A. 

swanson--------Belease--Mar---2-1895-Mar---4-1895-10-30--~A-52-317 

Addington, M.H .. ---------Walter Varrah--------Deed-----Oct---5-1894-Mar--22-1895-8-20.---A·-52-494 

Addington, M .. H .. ---------Walter Varrah--------Release--Mar--21-1895-Ma.r--22-1895-8-30---A--52-499 

Anderson, John and Lille p .. 
G .. L .. , M.c .. *c.B. and Frankie 
Kimbrough, Mannie and Thos .. 
M.. Pierce------------ ----Obediah Cal oway-----Deed-----Dec --4-lo9 4~£,;Iar--23-189 5-12----':""-M--52 ... 502 

M. H .. ------------Palestine Loan 
· Assoeiation---Deed-----Mar--13-1895-Apr--13-1895-7-45---A~-52-593 

Addington, 

Ashmore, R. and et al---M.C. Haywood---------Deed-----Mar--19-1889-June-10-1895-7-30---A-•53-190 

Akin, D .. A.------------- Abraham Moss---------Deed-----Feb~-22-1882-June--20-1895-3------P-53-218 

Averytt~James---------- J.D. Patterson-------Deed-----June-20-1895-July---3-1895-6-----P--53-223 

Anderson, Sarah, by atty--w.H .. Gill by Pres, 
and c.------Deed-----June----1895-July--2-1895-9-15---A--53-234 

Alford, J .R. et al-----L .P. Ga.ines-- ---------Deed----Mar---7-189 5-July-22-1895-11-55---A--53-291 
Anderson, E. and wi:fe 

Agton, I.J. et al-----M/A. Helm--------------Deed----Mar---7-1991-Aug---1-1895-1-30---P--53-340 

Association, M .. B.. and L- - J .. C. Kerin----------Dee d----June-13-189 5-Aug--12-189 5-5-- ----P-~53-394 

Addington, M .. H .. and wi:fe-o. J. Addington------Deed----Sept-25-1895-0c t- --8-1895-10-10--A- ... 53-573 

Allen, W.Q.-----------Cone Johnson-----------Deed----Sept-30-1895-0ct---8-1895-8------A-~53 583 

Alflerma.n, Mrs Jenni-----w.11 .. Lacy------------Deed.----July-31-l895-0ct-.:..14-l895-2------P--53-612 

Addington, O;J. and wi:te--E.P .. McDonald------Deed----Oct--16-1895-0et--16-1895-10-----A--53-619 

Ashley, H. C. et al---w ·R· Kc Kinney---------Deed----oct-29-1895-oct--29-1895-5------:P--54--54 

Averytt, Jama s--------:Mrs E .. s .. Brooks---------Deed---Mar---4-1895-0ct--31-1895-10-----A--54--65 

. .Association, Peoples Co .. -John J .. Word--------Release-Nov--ll-1895-Nov--12•189 5-10-40--A--.54-130 

Atkinson, T. S .. and wi fe-T .. J.. and Jack Brwwn--Deed----Jan-•-2-1895-Nov--12-189.5-3------P--54-135 

Aston, I.J .. -----------Wm. Utz----------------Deed----Nov--13-1894-Dec---4-1895-1-25---~--54-204 

.Ayres, s. J .. and wi:fe---Isaac McRea-----------Deed----Jan---l-1892-Dec---5-1895-12-----M--54-214 

Anderson, Joe and wife---sam. Moore----------Deed----Dec---8-1895~Dec--16-l895-1------P--54-274 

Adams, M.M .. ------------Geo .. w .. Hanks'.'."'--------Release-Dec--20-1895-Jan-~-4-1896-1-----P---54-318 

Armstrong, N.L.-------wm. "Jemison----•--------Lease--Jan--ll-1896-Jan--11-1896-4------P--54-363 

Addin8ton, O.J .. -------M.E .. Church, Trustees---Deed---Feb--25-1896-Feb--27-1896-2------P--54-541 

.Akin, D .. A.------------John A .. Miller----------Deed---Nov--14-1893-Mar--12-1896-4------P-~54-598 

Anderson, John Est-----Levi Palmer-----------Deed----Mar---6-1896-:Mar--14-1896-2------P-~:54_502 

Allent S .. P .. ------------John H .. Silliman------Deed----Feb--10-1896-Mar--2a-1896-2------P-·"55---1 

Aston, I. J .------------J .. :? .. Musick-----------Deed----July-15-1893•June-16-1896-10-----A-~· 55 ... 266 
.Aston, I. J .----------- -J .F. Bridges----------Deed----July-15-l 893-June-16-1896.-10-----A-~·55_267 
Avant, Jeff 
by Sherif:f-------------J .. C. Price------------Deed----July-131896--Aug-... 10-1896-10-20--A-- 55_36~ 

Ac\d ington, M.H .. --------Amo s Ca.mpbell---------Release--July-13-1896-Aug--l5-1896-l-30--P--o5_387 

Addington, :M .. H.--------Amos Campbell--------Deed-----Nov--15-1896-Aug--l~ -1896 l 
o - -30---P--55-389 
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Ash 11 Henry-----------~Geo. M. Dilley and wife-Deed----May-•19-1890•May--24-1890-10----A•~43-505 

.Anderson, Mrs M .. M .. ---,;,,p.,J .. Anderson by Shff-..,-Deed----July--2-1890-July---2-1890-2----P•-43-620 

.Arthur, Henry--------•-J .. s .. Hanks and wife----Deed----Oct--29-1887-0ct•-18-18~0-2•----P--44-268 

.Arthur:, Henry---------:-•J. s. Hanks and wife•-•-Deed----Oct--2 9.1887-0ct--18-1890-2'!"'----P--44-271 

Arthur.., Hep:f'y•--------~wood-Hall•Davis--------Deed----Oct-:---l-1889-0ct•-18-1890-2.----P--44-273 

Adams, P .. G .. ------------J .. J., Cook--------------Deed----oct•-28-1890-0ct--28-1890•11----A--44-312 

Andley, J.c.---------•-W.M .. Cooper------------Deed----Jan---4•1890•Nov•-17-1890-3-20--P--44-385 

Askew, J.D .. -------------w .. T. Myers and wife---Deed----Sept--1•1890-Dec••~l-1890•3•20--P--44-459 

'Anderson, J .. A.--------:---Oliver Traylor and wife-Deed--Aug--13-1890-Deo---8-1890-4-----P--44-482 

Aston, I.J.-------------Geo. sanders and wife--Deed---Dec~-17-1890-Mar~--3-1891-11----A--46-119 

Aston, I.J .. -------------L. Helen and vdfe-----Deed----Mar•--7•1891-Mar~-10-1891•11---•A--46-175 

Aston, I.J.----------•--J.M., warren and wife•-Deed----Mar•--7•189i-Mar--10-1891-ll----A--46-i75 

Allen& S.P.----------•--Julia A· Calhoun------Deed----Dec--26•1890-Mar~-•9-1890-3-----P--46-199 

.Akin, D .. A .. -----------~--Jas s. Hanks----------Deed----Apr~--6•1891-Apr~-7-1891--8•30--A--46-215 
Addington, M .. H .. ------..;.--F .. c .. Rainey----------•Deed----Feb--28-1891-Apr•--9-1891-4----~P--45-•49 . by . . 
Aftdera,on.~1'-aounty I Judge , 

Jud.ge--------..;.---J .L. TU.eker--------•-Deed----Feb--;'l-1891-Apr•-.20-1891-11-30--A-46-,ZOl 

Addington, lm:------------Mrs D.. Bowdon----•---Deed----Feb-:--28•1891-Apr•-11-1891-3----•P--45-~50 

Adolph, A. Et als-------Decree of Partition---------------------------·--~-----------•---46-433 

.Anderson, Mrs Hennie•~--Jon :Myers-----------•Deed-----July-14~1891-Aug~-11•1891-9-----A--45-125 

Allee, J. and s. and J.A. and 
R.c .. Dickey-------------J .. H. Noble-----------Deed----•Au.g•-29•1891-Sept--2•1891-11----A--45-137 

Addinngton, M.H .. •------Henry Redfern by , 
Constable--------•-Deed----Au.g---6-1891-Aug--24-1891-9----•A--46-599 

Ash, Henry--------------Joe .Amson-----------~Deed-----Sept-la.: 1891-0ct•--8-1891-10---'.'"A•-47--31 

Addington, M.H.---------0 .. J. and M.H. Addington-Deed---oct-9-1891--0ot"" ..... 9_1891-3•----P--45-165 

.Armstrong, Mrs M.E.. and 
Margaret Jane Clevinger--~N.L. Armstrong------Deed----Ju.ly--7~1884-Bov""--4-1891-ll---•A--47il46 

Ayers, Horace Et aJ..-----F.A .. Weidmeyer and wife-Deed--Nov---5~1891-Nov---6-1891-9-30--A--47-167 

Avant~ Jeff-------------w .. D .. Shilas and wife•-Deed----Nov•-27~1891-Nov~-30-1891-2-----P--47-217 

Ada.11s, P .. G .. ----------..!--Brown, W.L ... and wife--Deed----Ju.ne-13-1891-Feb---3-1891-12----M--47-425 

Allen, T .. B .. ----------~--Robertson, H.T.------Deed-----Aug--18-1891-Feb---8-1891-11----A--47-431 

Addington, M .. H.---------Simpson, J.C .. --------:--Deed----:Mar--1~1891-Feb~-12-1891-12-----M-47-454 

Anderson, w .. E .. -------~--wm .. Bennett and wife•Deed-----Nov--15•1894-Feb--29-1891-Z------P•47-513 
. ' 

Ansley, J .. C .. -----------w .. Hj Co:p:per et al-----Deed----• Jan---9•1890-Mar---2-1891-8------A•47-518 

Atkinson, R .. F.---------B.ach, Geo. by N .. R. 
Royall--------•Release--Mar--12~1882-Mar..;.-12-1891-2-----P--47-558 

Addington,- ~ .. W .------•M.H .. and M.,Il .. Addington-Deed----Nov--25-1882-:Mar--19-1891-12----M--41•210 

Addi.r.igton, M..,H.--------Mitehell Gray -------•Deed-----Mar•"""ll~l882-M:ar~-14-1891-5----•P--4'1-561 

Aratt, Emilin and John--Robinsan Bros.------~Release--A:pr--ll•l888•:Mar~-~l-1891·4-----P•-47•572 

Addington, M .. H .. ----------P .. w. Freeman-------Release-•Mar--19""1892-.Apr--15-1891-2•----P--47-624 

Ash Henry------------'-Wagner and Price------Deed-----May---2-:-1892•May•--2-1891-4-----P--45-223 . ' 

A:feri!t Joseph F.------:----&amuel Miller-----~Deed-----Oet--31•18~4-May--14-1891-11---.;.A--41•-24 

Addi:"gton, 1[.H .. -----...:--MaMearis, .w .. p. and . , (7 . .. , 

wife------- --»eed------A:pr-•14-· 1892-May~-~o-ls 92-10-- -rA--48--.34 

Ash, Henry----------·--B .. F.B.F. Broyles and . . . 
- , wi:fe---------""Deed-----May-•24-1892-May•-21-1892-3-15-•P--48--45 

( Q.ui t 
Claim) 

Addi,1gt on, M.li .. --------Julius c.. Silliam-----Deed-----Junel-24~1892-July--2-1892•'6•----P--48-'.129 

Ap:peil, Charles E.------:Mrs E .. B.. Green------•Deed-----Dec-:...!4U1 890-July•-iS-1892-•S•-•1\--56-227 
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A.sh Henry and 1£:,:oe "· . . 
' Amson---- ------Joseph Nichols--------Deed-----June--l-1891-Ju.ne•-3-1891-9-EQ---A-.,45 __ 84 

.Amson, Joseph bi atty-l.aseph ... JUchols--------Deed-----June--l-1891:..June--3-1891-9-20----A%>45 __ 94 
in fact, Et al------

Averyt, w.J. and Helen 
L.-----------•F.C. Eason------------Deed-----Jan--17-1890-June••8-1891-12-----M-~45--87 

Akin, D.A.------------Trustees Oak Grove 
Baptist Churoh----Deed-----June-l 7-189l•June.-17-1891•2------P--45--93 

A.sh; Henry and Joe 
.Amson-------------•-Jas J. Cavanaugh-----Deed-----May--29-1891-June-26-1891-1030---A--46-467 

Ash, Henry and Joe 
.Amson---------------William Persons------Deed- ---June--l-189l•June--26-1891-10-30-A--45--98 

Amson, Joseph----------Hel'.ll?y Ash------------Deed-----Sept-12-189l•Oct•·--8-1891-l.0-----A--47--31 

Addington, I.R .. and o.J.---M. Addington-----Deed-----oct---9-1891-0ct---9-1891.-3------P--45-165 

A.rmstrongt N.L.-------:Mrs M.E. Arsmtrong and 
Margaret Jane Clevinger---Deed-July--7-1884-Nov---4•1891-11-----A-~47-146 

Armstrong, J.B • and s.T.--c.F. and Margaret 
Clevinger-----Deed--- ... Apr---l-1891-Nov---4-1891-11-----A-... 45-169 

An4r~ws, Francis by 
Robert Naismith, Atty 

in fact-----------0.D .. and J.M. Ferguson--Deed--Feb--27-189l•Nov--27-l891•4------P-·45-172 

AJ.exander, F.B. and L.E.-G.w. Burkitt-------Deed-----oct--14-1891-Nov--23-1891-2------P--47-196 

Anderson County of----s.T .. Hassell-----------Deed--------.;..-------------------------------47-273 

A.ntho.DY, s.T. and v.M. 
and wt aJ.---------G.w. and M.A. Mciver----Deed--•Dec--28-1889-Dec---1-1891-2------P--47-223 

Avant, M.s .. -----------carroll, J.L.----------Deed----Feb---l-1891-Jan---21-1892-3-30--P--41-400 

Ash, :Mrs Margaret- ----Dexter, A.Ji .. and wife-Deed----Mar---l-1891-Mar--10-1892-9------A--45-203 

Atkinson, R .. F .. and wife--Mary A .. E. Gilbert---Deed----Mar--12-1892•Mar--12-1892-2------P---47-558 

Addington, M.H .. and M .. M.-----M.w. Addington---Deed---Nov--25-1891-Mar--19-1892-12-----M--45-210 

Addington, M.H. and wife-Palestine LaanaAssn-Transfer-Mar--21-1892-Mar~26-1892-1------P--47-587 

A.sh, Henry-------------A.S. Fox--------------Release-May--17-1892-May--17-1892-5------P--48•-33 

Ash, Henry and wife----First National Bank, 
Palestine-----Deed----May--21-l892~May-•25-1892-3-15---P-"48--47 

Ayers, R .. c. and et al--w. J .. Foscue-----------Deed---•May---3-1892-Turay--24-1892-5-30---P--48-•58 

Atkinson, Henry------•-T.J. Ho1t-------------Deed----Dec--10-18~0•June--2-1892-3-----~P--48--~ 
~ Addington, M.H.--------•H.c. Redfern---------Deed----May--30-1892~June--4-1892•2-30•--P--45-249 

Anderson, w.c. and wife--Ira N, Green by 
A.a. Green-----Affidavit-May-21-1892•June--2-1892-2-30---P--48--79 

Allee, Jahn and s.J. and 
J.A. and R.C. Dickey•---A.T. Monroe Jr .... -----Deed----May--30-1892-June--9-1892-10-----A-•48--91 

Addington, M.H.-----------•-Julia C. Silliman-Deed----June-24-1892-July-2-1892-6------P·-45-253 

Addinton, M.w.---------·M·H• Addington-------Deed-----May-31-1892•July-21-1892-4------P·-48-151 

Asberry, Reuben and wife-Mrs C.E. Huddleston-Deed----July-15-1892-0ot---6•1892-3------P•-48-266 

Anthony 11 V .. M. it Et aJ.---G. ifv. Mciver-----------Release--Deo•-7-1891 ... oot--12-1892-9------A-'"!48•278 

Association, M.B. and L---A. J. Mitchell------Release~Bov---9-1892-Nov--10-1892-5-------l?-48-367 

Associtaion, P .. C.L.----Geo. p. Stewart--------Release-Nov•23-1892-Nov-~23-1892-3-30--~P--48-380 

Addington, M .. H. and et al--A. .. s. Davis and wife..;Release-.L\ug-26-1890•Dec--5-1892-8-40---A-.4s.427 

Addington, M.H.------•-Geo.H. Hathaway-------•Deed----Deo--13-1892•Dec--13-1892-5•----P~~4s_45s 

Atkinsn, T .. s .. ----------George Pinson•---------Deed---Ja.n---2-1893., Jan-•-4-189 3-2- -----P"",,,,48_541 

Ashburner, J.---------R.B. Child-------------Deed---ieo--12-1891-Jan---6-1893-2-------:F,_48_557 

Anderson, M .. M .. ---------G .. w .. Burkitt---------•--Deed--Jan--30~1893-Jan--31-1893-9-50---A-"49--23 
Aken, D .. A.---------..----F .. B. M:oore-------------Deed---Feb---4-1893-Feb---4-1893-3------p-,49 __ 39 

Allen, S.P.-------------J .. M. Lattimer--------Deed----Feb--26-1893-Feb--10-1893-11-30--A-,45_301 

Ash~ Margaret----------M.A. Campbell---------Deed----Dea--31-1892-Feb--16-1893-12-----M~ 
9-107 
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Ad~ington, M.H.-------M.W. Addingten -------Deed-----May-'!"31-1892•July~21-1892-4~---·P--48-151 

Adams, W.L.- ---------Tax Colleoto ror 
unknown----------Deed-----JUJ:le--2•1879-Aug•-12-1892-2•----P--48-172 

Addington~ M.H.-------H.N. Green and J.M. 
Mosely by Constable--Deed--Aug-•-3..;.1892a.se:pt--8-1892-6-----:-P--48-216 

Anders, N.R.----------A.E. and w.H. Hewett--Deed-----May-•21~1892-Se:pt-16•1892-10----a--48-229 

Anderson CoUl:lty--------Robert Wells et al---Deed.---:---Nov---5-1892-Nov---5-1892-6- ----:P--58-3124 

Arnold, I.J. •---------E.E. Jackson and wife-Deed---•Nov-•l--1892-Nov--15~1892-10---~A--58•329 

Author, He~y;~;;;;~------Dan Ha.ssell'!"--------•Deed-----Nov--22-1892-Nov-'-30.:.18;;2-2•15-.:.:p--48-389 

Arter, Alexander-------Mrs Rebecca Watts-----Deed----Nov--25-1892-Nov•-28-1892-1-30--:P--48-403 

Allen~ George----------Georgoe a.i:1d Ira 
Millioan-------Deed-----Sept--l-1892-Nov--26:-1892-4•---:-P--48-3.98 

Addington~ M.H.------:--Geo.H.Hathwa.y---------Deed----Nov--29-'1892-Dec--13""1892-5-----P--•48-456 

.Adams, Miles et al-----A.H .. Vincen------------Deed----Deo--24-'1892-'Deo..;30-1892--12----M---45•289 

.Arnett, J.F .. -----------Jno.,H.Eurke----------.:..need----Jan-•13-1893-Jan-31-1893--1-----P---49-25 

Addington, O.J.--------B.F.& wm.Broyles------Deed---•Oct--26-1891-Feb-20-1893--ll---·A---49-126 

Austin, A & L----------W.L.Grounds-----------Deed----Deo--2l•l89l-Moh:pl4-l893--8-----A---49-225 

Aus tin, Jeff-- ---- ---- -w .L. GroUl:lds-----------Deed----Nov-•2~1892-Moh-14-18:93--8-- -- • A---49-228 

Avant, M .. S .----------,...-J .. E .. & A .. W .. Fi tzgerald--Deed----Jan--30•1893•:Moh-~0-l89,3--8-----A---49-237 

Addinton, M .. H.---------Mrs.Belle Eeeson------Deed----Mch-•23-(1893-Moh-'.29-1893--8-----A---49-269 

Allen, S .. P.------------Jno.H.Silliman------.:.-Deed----Jan-~10 .... 1891-Mch-31-1893--9-----A:---49•283 
' All.an, W.Q.-------------s .. Carpenter by . 

· Sheri:ff---------Deed----Mar---7~189.3".".A:Pr---5-1893-10---.,;.t---49-301 

Addington, M.H .. ------~-King Yeager
0

and wife--Deea----Feb-~22-1893-Apr--19-1893-6----~P--49-363 

.Addington, M.w.--------J.G .. Mayes and wife---Deed----Jan--24-1893-May---9-1893-8----~A--49-419 

Addington, M .H .. -----~o.J .. Addington---------Deed ---:M:ar-~30-1893-June~-3-1893-3-----:P--45-339 

Addington, M .. H.--------E.c. Addington--------Deed----Feb-.23-l893-Mar-~3o~i893-ll----A--49-272 

Allderman, Wm. and Jennie-W.E .. Robir1son------Release-June-l 9-1893-JUJ:le.21•1893-9-----A--49-512 

Addington, o.J .. -------'-M.H .. Addington-------•Deed----:Mar--30-1893.:.June-a6-1893-9-•---A--49-5?8 

Appell, C .. E.---------.:.A.C. & S.R. Green-----~Deed----Jub.e--5-1893-Aug-.:.12·1893-9•----A--49-609 

A M.E .. Churoh-----------Henry Davis----------Release-June..:16-l893-Nov---6•1893-ll-30--A-i0-l69 

Adams, :Mrsj M.M.--------J.F. Hill and wife---Deed----oct-•30-l893-Nov-~17-1893-ll-30-LA-50-22Q 

Anderson County-----..:--susan Miohaux--------Deed----Nov--22-1893-Dee--24-1893-1------P-50-239 , . 

Armstrong, Geo. w.---~---F.M. and R.W. Marfle-Deed----Oot--4-l893-De~---4..:1893-l------P-50-266 

Avant, M.s.----------:...--Reuben Wiggins, 
· by Sheriff--------Deed-----Deo-.-19-1893-~Jan--8-1894-10----·A-50-419 

Addington, Idella 
Mattie Mcrnonald------ D • .A. Akin-----------Deed----Nov--29.,;1893-Dec..;--5•1893-ll----:--A-50-Z84 

Ash, :Michael---------!..-Horace .Ayers and wife-Deed----Jan--:31-1894-Jan--31.:..1894-4-----:P--50-506 

Ackerman 'J B.F. ------~-:P.A. and J. s. Kolstad-Deed----Jan--27-1894-Feb--17-1894-3-'----A--50-5194 

Addington, M.H .. ------..;-James Eiley and wire--Deed----Feb--14-1894-Feb--19-1894-11-30--A-50-599 

AddiJlgton, Idella J. and . · 
ya'!Jtie McDonald.----:...n. A. Akin-------------Deed----Mar---7.1894-Mar-:--7-1894-12----M--51---5 

Adam~ on; Maok-------:--•O. W .. Burleson and wife-Deed----Mar-•20-:1894-Mar- -31-•894-ll---~A--51--50 

Addi9gtan, Idell J .--:-- n.c. Bowdon---------Deed----Mar---7-1894-Mar---7-189·4-4-ea.--~:e--51--12 
, Rorace--------;..John J. Word--------•-Deed----Mar--29-1894-Mar--30-1894-1-----P--51--57 

Ash and Teah-----------Guy Edley------------Deed----Apr-.:.171894--Apr--18-1894-1-'----:P--51-107 

Ada.ms, J cihn- ------- - - ~-G· W.. Burkitt----- -----Dec d- ---Apr--2 7-.1894-Apr-,.. 28•18 S4-10----A--45-406 

A vel:'Yt, Mrs Helen --_ - J .. B.. McKnight----- --•-Deed-- --June-13-1894-June-15-1894-11-- -,..A-- 51-246 

Adan~s, P·A·----------:P.l.e and J.s. Kolstad . . ·• 10• 1 ..... a 4 4 n 51 297 
and wives---Deed----Tular---l-'1894-July- ,.. t:>"' - ----~.i;-- - · 

. ' 
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.A.u.stin, .A.. & L .. ---·---•W .. L.. Grounds----------Deed-----Sept-30-1892-Ma t--14-1893-8---- .. ·A.-... 43-227 

Austin, Jeff---- --- :..:..:·-Geo.. Scarborough------Deed-----Nov--2 9-1892-Ma.r--14-1893-8------A--4)-32l 

Addington, E .. C .. -------M .. H .. Adddington-------Deed-----Feb--23-1893-Mar--30-1893-11-----A--43-272 

Addington, M.R.-------Jesse Parmer and 
R .. D.. Thompson---------Deed-----:Mar--24-1893-:A:pr--l'l•-1893-2------P--49-337 

Angier, X .. L .. ----------Mrs M. Crenshaw-------Deed-----Apr--lB-1893-Apr--26-1893-5------P--49-385 

A.sh, Renry------------c.w. L. Mickley--------Release-May--10-1893~May--10-1893-l------P--49-430 

Addington, O. J .. -------M.H .· Addington--------Deed- ----Mar--30-1893-Ju.ne -3-1893-3------P--45-339 

Addington, M.H.--------O.J .. Addington--------Deed-----Mar--30-1893-Ju.ne-~6-1893-9------A--49-528 

.Akin, D.A .. --~---------s. T .. Miller----------Deed-----Feb--23-1893-JUly--5-1893-12-----M--49-538 

Ansley, J. Ex & wife--R.c. swanson----------Deed-----Nov--29-1892-July-11-1893-2------?--49-555 
M. Ash and J.s. Ranks 

Ash. Henry------------c .. w.L .. Mickley--------Release--July-21-1893-July-25-1893-9------A--49-580 

Addington, M.R.-------Geo. A. Wright-------Deed-----Sept--5-1893-Sept--6-1893-4------P--~0--30 

Akin, D .. A. -------------Abe. Moss-------------Deed-----Jan-... -6•1891-Sept--9;.IS93-2------P--50--39 

Allmond, H.P. and wife-B.F. Chambers--------Deed-----sept-28-1893-0ct--17-1893-2------P--50-131 

Allen. w.Q .. and wife--Isaih Cravens--------Deed-----ect--12-1893~oct--18-1893-2------P--50-134 

Ash. Michael by Extr 
and Extr --------Mrs Margaret Riokard--Deed-----Apr---2-1888-Dec---5-1893-8------A~-50-269 

Adams, M.M.----------~Geo. w. Ranks---------Deed-----Dec-~13-1893~Dec--13-1893-4------P--50-335 
Akin, D.A .. ------------Idella J. Addington 

Mattie :McDimald-------Deed----Nov---29-1893-Dec---5-1893-11------A-50-284 

Allen, Margaret T .. ---------John c. west-----Deed-----Ju.ly--2 ... 1860-Ju.ne-26-1893-4------P--50-539 

.Ayers, Horace and wife-Michael Ash----------Deed-----Jan--31-1894-June-31-1893-4------P--50-556 

Adams, Mrs :M.M .. --------L .& H .. :Slu.nn Land Co .. -Deed----Feb--27-1893-Mar---1-1893-9-~----A-• 50-619 

Ashburner, J .. and wife--R .. T .. Cleveland-------Deed----July-l 7-1889-Mar---6-1893-1------P-... 50-637 

Akin, D .. A.------------Idell.a Addington and 
Mattie :McDonald-------Deed-----Mch---7-1894-Mar---7-1894-12-----M--51---5 

Adamson;, Mack and wife-Mrs .A .. M.. Threadgill-Deed-----Mch--23-1894-Mch--31-1894-11------A-51--52 

Addington, M.H.-------Palestine L oan 
Assoeiation-----------Deed----A:pr--12•ll89Z-:!pr--13-1893-9---.---A-"".51--99 

.A.dams, John----------Brannagan and Lacy---»e.~d--.:..~-A:Pr~-28-1894-A:pr--28-1893-9------A--45--407 

Addington, M .. H .. -------T.M .. Colley-----------Deed-----sept--5-1893-Apr--16-1893-11~----A--51-122 

Allen, John B .. --------John H .. Silliman------Deed-----sept--29-1894-0ct--4-1893-9------A-•51-466 

2:._Bowen, J .. A. am wife--A.J .. Horn et al--------Deed----Apr--25-1894-Apr--30-1894-3------P--51-134 

" Averyt, Mrs Helen-----F. c .. Eason and wife----Deed"".--------:--------June-19-1894-8------... 11..--51-253 

Armstrong, J .. B .. -------s .. T .. Armstrong--------Deed-----May--23-1894-se:pt-20-1894-2------P--51-42'1 

Avant, M.s.-----------Jim Conaway-----------Deed-----oct---8-1894-0ct--10-1894-1------P--51-49'7 

Anderson cou.nty by .A.gt .. 
J .. M .. Emerson---------w .H. Gill, President 

and G.---------------Title 
Bond----------oct--12-1894;..oct--13-1894-9------A--51-522 

Allen. Baylis, et al---James Averytt--------Deed-----sept-22-1894-0ct--13-1894-3------P--51-523 

Akin, D .. A .. -------------E.H. Duke------------Deed-----Jan--12-1899-Deo--14-1894-4------P--52--79 

\ Austin, Jeff-----------A.H .. Wilson----------Deed-----oct---5;..1895~Dec--15-1894-9------A--52--81 

Anderson~ Pierce, 
Kimbrough------D .. J[. Ba.rrett----------Deed-----Nov--24-1894-Dec--27-1894-1-30---P--52-139 

Anglina v .. s .. and r .. w .. 
stevens------C.R., Hassell---------Deed-----Dec--21-1894-Dec--29-1894-1------P--52-144 

Armstrong, s .. T .--------J .. B .. Armstrong--------Deed- ---May--14"".1894-Jan---l-l895-3-4:Q---P--52-157 

Avant, M.S .. ------------lfeff.:·Paris and Jim 
Sunders----------------Deed----Feb---8-1895-Jan--16-1895-3-45---P--52-189 

Austin, W • .A .. ----------P. Pra~e.r--------------Deed----Aug--23-1889-Jan--19-1895-11-----A--52-199 

/ 
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Burkitt, Geo. w and Bordeaux-G.A .. Wright---Deed- ---rMay--10-1890-May--16-1890-10-----A<r.~43-481 

Bo.rdeaux, G .. w.. iind Burki tt----G. A .. Wrigh t---Beed-----May--10-1890-1,[ay--16-1890-10-----.A.«c,;.43_491 

Broyles, B .. F. and Wm .. ---J .B .. McKnigh t-- ------Deed-----.A.pr--23-1890-May--17-1890-5------:P·-43-486 

Burkitt, and wife----J .. P. Lynes and wife----Deed----~Mar--26-1888-M y--24-1890-3------P--43-507 

Box, J.J.w .. , J.P. and 
Roert and wt al by 
atjys in fact----------J.w .. Duncan---------:ieed------June--8-1890-June--5-1890-9------.A.--43-542 

Broyles, wm .. and John J .. 
word and Mary E· 

·Glenn -------------------------------Deed of -May--23-1890-June--6-1890-1------P--43-546 
Partition 

:Barnes, John s .. and---G .. w .. Burkitt 
Jacob s. Wetmore by---- and 
atty ------------------A.A. Stevens---------Deed-----June-12-1890-June-14-1890-2------P--43~556 

Burton, A.G.-----------J.c .. Willia.rnson------Deed-----Nov---l-1889-June-16-1890-2------P--43-562 

Bain, Harvey-----------J.L .. Bain------------Deed-----Nov--18-1885-June-16-1890-5------P-·43-566 

Bain, J .. L .. -------------J .. W• Storcey---------Deed- ----May--24-1890-June-16-1890-5------P--43-567 

Bryan, Ida-------------0.B. Sawyers---------Release--_J'une-20-1890-June-23-1890-10-----.A.--43-581 

Burton, A .. G .. , Assignee-G .. A. Wright and J .. M .. 
swanson--------------Deed-----Feb--20-1884-June-23-1890-2------P-~43-582 

Branham, L .. T. and wife --H .. C. Redfern---------Deed----Nov--28-1889-July--2-1890-2-30---P-... 43-622 

Blunn. Hyman by atty---The Leon &H.Blu.nn 
Land Company----------Deed----June--5-1890-July--5~890-9-------A--43-627 

Bannes, John s. and et al-L.T. Branham------Deed-----Aug--12-1884-July--7-1890-2------P--43-632 

Broyles, R.F .. and v; ife--Louis Durr----------Deed-----June-28-1883-July-10-1890-9------.A--43-639 

Brown, Reuben-----------Daniel Pa2ker Sr .. ---Deed-----Mar--25-1837-July--18-1890-2-----P-•44~-~l 

Brittain, Ella & O.E.----John R. Hearn------Deed-----July-15-1890-July-26-1890-2------P--44--75 

Boyer, Daniel and wife 
and et al---Jennie A· and Joseph 

May---------Deed-----May--20-1890-July-26-1890-4------P--44--78 

Barnes, John s. and 
Jacob A. Wetmore by 

.A.tty----------------Dave Brown-----------Deed-----Dec--13-1889•July--30-1890-10----A-·44--94 

Barrett, John A.-------c.L. warner----------Deed to 
Territory---Sept--4-1899-.A.ug---4-1890-9------A--44--95 

Broyles, Wm. and G.w .. 
Burkitt-------------J.R. Cook-------------Deed-----Aug--21-1890~Aug--23-1890-8------A-•44-123 

Burkitt, G .. w. and Broyles-J .. R .. Cook---------Deed-----Aug--21-1890-.A.ug--23-1890-8------A--44-123 

Brady 9 w.w. and wife 
and et al-------Mrs M.E. Rice--------Deed-----Jan--30-1890-Aug--25-1890-5------P--44-129 

Browin, Orelia et al-~Rt. Rev -A .. N. Gallagher-Deed---Aug---l-1890-.A.ug-~26-1890-10-----.A.--44-132 

Barksdale, J.N .. and M .. A.---w.z. nay---------Deed-----Aug--26-1890-sept--1-1890-9------.A.--44-142 

Barnes, J hn s .. and 
Jacob s. @etmore------J.M. Hawthorne--------Deed-----.A.ug-·18-1890-Sept-12-1890-9------A--44-178 

Burke, Albert and wi:fe-R .. D. Mavis-----------Deed-----Aug--19-1889-Sept-17-1890-6------P--44-191 

Burkitt, G;W. and stevens---N .. F. Colbert----Deed-----Sept-10-1890-Sept-19-1890-2------P-~44-199 

Bowen, Selah-----------Ci ty o:f Palestine----Deed-----sept-26-1890-0ct---8-1890-12-----:M-,~44 ... 247 

Brown, E.W. and T.E. 
Woolverton---------Geo •. A... Wright-------Deed-----::ict--13-1890-0ct--11-1890-9-30---A-,,;44 ... 261 

Bledsoe, R .. B. by Sheriff----Ellis Mead and 
Prather-------Deed--Nov---4-1899~oct--17-1890-ll-----.A- ,44_263 

Barnes, John s. •EWJd 

Wetmore,--------Lucy Smi th----------Deed----Feb--21-1890-0ct--20-189Q-5-------P'i,,i
4

_
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Browning, Walter and 
wife---------B .. Browniu:tg-----------Deed---•Oct--2~.-1890-0ct 9"' 189a 9 A '""' --"""'v- g ... ------- -l!t\l;1<m$144--298 
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. Burke S.E. B .. and V.V•---s.R. and E.P. Price-Deed--------~-------•-------~-----------~----43-474 

Boyes~ James---------•-Joachim Viosca--------Deed-----Mar--21-1890-May•-10-1890-2·---~-P•-43•499 
' 

Bur1:i tt, G. W .----------s .. A. McMeans--------.--Q.ui:b Claim 
Deed----May~-23-1890-May~-24-1890~9------A--43-503 

Blount, E .. Y .. -----------E .. B.. Campbell and wife-Deed----Apr--11-1890-June -4-1890-10-----li.--43-533 

Burkitt, G.w. and ------John s. Barnes and Jacob 
A.A. Stevens-------s· .. Wetmore, Trustees 

by Atty---------Dee4-----June•l2-l890-June-14-1890-2------P--43-556 

Burkitt, G.W .. --------~Josephine and James 
Edgerton----------Deed-----June-12~1890-June-16-1890-10---~-A--43-560 

Bain, Henry----------~-J.R. Cook-------------Deed-----Jan-'-24-1895-June-16-1890-5----1""-P--43·564 

Bain, J.L.-------------Harvey Bain-----------Deed-----Nov--18•1885-~~16-1890-5-~~---P--43-566 

Brooks, W.E .. ---------~-Mrs Alice HJdges------Deed-----Apr--21-1890-July--4-1890-9------A--43~626 

Berry. D .. --------------Henry Redfern----------Deed---.-.Apr--22•1890-July--2-1890-2-30-•-P--43-624 

Blunn, Leon and H .. --~-Hyman Blunn and 
by Atty------------Deed-----June--~1890-July--5-1890-9------A--43-627 

Bryant, Ida----------..i-W,.c. Foster and wife--Deed-----JU.ly:--2-1890-July--7-1890-9----'!"-A--43-629 

Branham, L.T.--------~-John s. Barnes and Jaoob 
s. Wetmore by atty-Deed---Aug--12~1884-July--7-1890-2----~-P-•43'!"632 

Butler~ Nannie--------;--W.P .. Savage----------Deed-----June,-30•1890-July:-•7...:1:890-5..;---~-B-~43•634 

Burnett , James R. and 
w .. p., Siddons------ --..i--.A. F.. and James :Monroe 

and et a.l--------.:.----Deed----July.-21-1890-July-:62-1890-3------P--44"':-65 

Brown, Dave------------Jno .. s. Barnes and 
J., Wetmore----------Deed-----Dec--13•1889-July-30-1890-10-----A--44--94 

Broyles, wm. and G .. W .. 
1 

• • • 

Burki tt--------Heirs of M.L. J .. vvord-Deed-----Au.g--1~1890-.,A.u.g--23-1890-8•---"'."-A--44-120 

Burkitt, G.W .. and Broy:les---Heirs of M.L.J. 
: word-------------Deed-----Au.g--13~1890-Au.g"'."-23-1890-8----~-A--44~120 

Barlcsdale, J.N. and 
M.A .. ----------G.w .. Crawford--------~Deed-----Aug--18-1890-&ept--1-1890-9------A-·44-140 

Brown. Dave-----------Thos B .. Greenwood------Deed-----sept-15-1890-Sept-15-1890-10-----A--44.."183 

Burke, Stewart am Co .. -E. V .. Douthit and wife-Deed-----Nov--16..;1896-Sept-l 7•1890-6----'!"-P--44-193 

/Barnes, Edward s .. -------... Uabam w .. Smith -----:'Power 
. J.w .. Goodwin and-•-- of 
l 

Et al-----------Attorney--sept-20-1899-oct--9-1890-8----..:.-A--44-248 

Burkitt, G .. w.---------'-R .. w .. Gibson and wife-• Deed----Oct-•ll;..1890-0ct--11-1890-4•-----P--44-.255 

Burkitt, G .. w .. and A·A· 
Stevena--------M 0 Meredith -----------Deed----Oct-'.""15-l890'!"0ct--20-1890-2------P--44-279 

Burke, J .. H. and et al~-J .. D .. and Cora E. 
Du.l'U.Y-------- --Dee a.- ---Sept:..20-18 90•0ct•-24:..1890-8------A--44-:296 

Brow.iling, Benjamin----:..walter s .. Browning and 
wife-------------Deed----oct-;..22•1890-0ct--25;..1890-9------A--44-298 

B oyd, R.H .. -----------:-G"..W .. Burkitt-----------Deed----Se:pt-19~1890-0ct--25-1890-2------P--44-308 

Bailey, John----------~-John R. Woo~ward -----Deed----Jan--1~•1888-0ct--28..:.1890-2----~-P--44-~17 

Bailey, John----------~--woodward by 
Bobinson---------·Release•Oct-•16-:1890-oot--28..:.1890-2------P--44-319 

Brigg,ltl, Jos.eph~·Jh·-----'!"-w.J .. and LL:;zie 
Hamlett----------Deed----oct-~20-189J-Oct--30-1890-l2-----M--44-330 

Br is , Mrs Fannie and 
M .. I - ----------------~-Burkitt and Stevens--Dee d-----Oct-.;.21-189 J-~ct--31;..1890-9-30---A--44-336 

I 

Broo , w.E .. -----------Br::>yles, E~ki t·t and 
.cook-------------------Deed----Se:pt~-6-1890-Nov--4-1890--11:-----A--44-342 

Barnes, J .,A .. -----------J .. pat Clark and wife--Dee d----Apr-•24-1889-Nov--14-1390-9------A--44-374 

But1erp navid---------~v.A. Hunter------------Deed----Nov---l-l883~Nov--20~1890-3------P--44-393 

Bent1eyt Mrs M.H.-----•--w.B .. Rob~nson--------Deed----Mar-~2a-lo90-Dec-~-l-1890-ll-----A--44-456 
. . 

Bentley, Mrs M.H.------W.B. Robinson---------~Reiliease-Dec---l-1890-Dec---1-1890-11'!"----A--44-457 
Burk:\,tt, Geo. w.----- --E .. L. Howell and wife---need----Nov-.i.26-.1890-Dec-.--2-1890-9-- .. ---A--44-~63 
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Burkitt, G. w .. -- -------R.H. Boyd------------Deed----•Se:pt-19•1890-0c~--25-189.0-2------P~, .... 44~303 

Browning, Benjamin 
and wife------------Chas c .. Merrick-------Deed-----Dec---6-1899-0ct--27-1890-9~;;;--;.:.:A~.,.44-306 

Burkitt, G .. w.---------Francis Cummings------quit 
Claim Deed-----oct--25-1890-0ct--29-1890-4------P--44-329 

Burkitt, G .. w .. and 
Stevens-----------Mrs Fannie and M.F .. 

Bristol--------------Deed----.,.oct--21~1890-Dot--31-1890-9-30---A-~44-336 

Broyles, Burkitt. 
and Cook----------W .. E .. Brooks-----------Deed-----oct---6-1890-Nov---4-1890-11-----A--44-342 

B'lll"ksdale, J.N. and M.A .. 
by Executor----G.w. Crawford--------Deed-----Aug---l-1890-Nov--19-1890-11-30--A-~44-350 

Burkitt, by atty in 
fact et al---------w.E. Brooks-----------Deed-----Aug---6-1890-Nov---4-1890-11-----A-·44-342 

Bennett, Miles Estate 
o~--=•·----·-------w.J .. Kennedy---------Deed-----oot---2•1899-Nov--10-1890-9------A--44-358 

Bennett, Miles--------G.w. and P.M. Franks--DeeJ-----Oct--28-1894-Nov--13-1890-2------P--44-370 

Barnes, John s. and 
Wi tmore, Trustees-J .. H. Johnston---------Deed-----Jan---6-1890-Nov--25-1890-5------P·-44-423 

Barnes, John s. and Jacob s. 
Witmore--------Winnie Ricks--------Deed-----Feb--19-1890-Nov--26-1890-3------P--44-435 

Burkit·t, G. w. and Ste~ens--A. T .. Colbert---- -Deed-----Nov--20-18.90-Jigv-... 29-1890-11-30--A--44-443 

Burk, Julius and wife--Reuben Rucker- ------Deed-----Nov--20-1890-Dec---l-189.0-&------P--44•461 

B~kitt, Geo. w .. ------G .. Seldon-------------Deed-----Nov--2S~l890-Deo•--2-1890-9------A--44-466 

Brown, J.H. and Jno. A .. --Thos Love----------Deed-----July-23-1890.-Deo--18-1890-10-----A--44-514 

Br0wn~ J.H. and Jno A .. 
and et al---------Dook Daniel-----------Deed-----July-26-1890-Deo--20-1890-10-----A-~44-525 

Burnett, James R .. and wife-H.B. Wilder------Deed-----July-26-1890-Dec--20-1890-11-----A--44-530 

Barnett, Mrs M. by 
Tax Colleotor----E.T. Shelton---------Tax Deed-Apr---2-1889-Dec--20-1890-1------P--44-532 

Burton, A.G .. ----------w.s .. Bridges----------Release--Dec--l0-1890-Dec--22-1890-11-----A--44-548 

Burk, Julius am wife---Laura J .. Sadler------Deed----Mar---3-1890-Jan---2-1891-4------p-.;..44_585 

Burk, J.H. and wife 
.Alice---

R.D .. Mavis and wife----Patsy navis----------Deed-----Deo--13-1890.-Jan--15-1890-11-----A--~-622 

Butler, Mrs Mannie-----J.J. Hamilton ------Deed-----Dec--12-1890-Jan--19-1891-3------P--44-636 

Bremmen 9 K.F.----------B.B. Kimball---------Deea.-----oct--31-1890-Feb---2-1890-2-30---P--46--22 

Burkitt, G .. w. a.nd R.H. 
Stevens--------------Joe Terre------------Deed-----Jan--14-1891-Feb---2-1891-5------P--46--24 

Bishop, R.c. and M.J.-------sam Lucas-------Deed-----Feb---2-1891-Feb---6-1891-10-----~--46~-37 

Bedell, M..J. and D.J. Deoreer 
and Et al---------------------------- of 

:eartition----Feb--24-1887~Feb--17-1891-10-30--A-·46--56 

Bedell, M.J. and D .. J.---T.B .. Green---------Deed------Dec--22-1890-Feb--17-1890-10-30--A--45---6 

Beall, J .D. and s. C. ---T.B. Green-----------Deed-----Bec--18-1890.-Feb--17.-1890-10-00--A--45---7 

Blunn, Hyman----------The Leon and H. 
Blunn Land Company---Deed----Dec--16-1890-Feb--23-1891-i~-~~--A--46--90 

Biumentbal, Eva and Charles 
by Trustee---------w. B. Robinson--------Deed----Jan-- -6-1891-Fe b--23-1891-3-30---p-,.,46--94 

Burkitt, G .. W .. ----------E .M .. Young------------Belease-Feb--23-1891-Feb--27-1891-8----~-A~~ .• 46-103 

Burkitt, G .. w-----------Richard Sheffield----Deed-----sept-29-1890•Mar---2-1891-9------A-~46-109 

Box, J .. J .. W .. and other s-Tru.stees M.E. Church--Deea.----Nov--13-1883-Mar---9-1891-10-----A-;,,45.153 

Boys, James and wi~e---The Washington North 
Bank, City New York----Deed----Mar---3-1891-Mar---9-1891-,------P-~46-172 

Bledsoe, R .. B .. and wife--Albert Burke--- -----Deed-----Feb--28-1890-Mar--14-1891-9------A-~M46_1a4 
Barfield, Lon et al----Murchinson and Stout-Deed-----Feb--25-1891-:Ma:r--19-1891-4------P-c,,,46-200 
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Bowmafi, Joel---------•--T. J. McKel vain and wife-Dee d--Nov--15-1890-Deo-- -9-18So-2----:--p--44;..435 

Bowern1aster t Gusta vi s•--J .. M. Silliman--------Deed-----Deo--15-l890-Deo--l 7-1890-ll-2G--A--44~513 

Bridges, w.s.----------Burton for John Fitch•Release--Dec--10~1890-Dec--22-1890-11-----A--44-548 

Bowen, .Annie------------Chari ty Rosson-------Deed----.-Dec--23;..1893-Dec--~3~1890-2-30---P--44-551 

Burkitt, G.w .. ----------A.A. Stevens----------Deed-----Dec--30~189)-Jan~---1-1891-10----A--44-579 
Bryan, J.w. K. ) · · 
Silliman, John H.. ) 
Gorman, W.C .. -------t--:Milton Ruish -----------Deed---•-Jan---5-l.891-Jan---6-1891-8------A--44-589 

Bttt"kitt, Geo. w .. -----•Walter Heap and wife---Deed-----Jan~--2~1891-Jan•--7-1891-10-----A--44-594 

Burkitt, Geo. W .. ------E. Cossette------------Deed-----Dec--22-l.890-Jan--17-1891-11-----A--44•629 

Burkitt, Geo .. w .. -----~watt, Quai1les and wife-Deed-----Jan--24-1891-Jan--24-1891-10-----A--40~-10 

Bailey, A .. H. and F.C.--J.M. Silliman---------Deed-----Nov--27-1891-Jan--24-1891-11------A-45---3 

Bedell, M .. J. D.J., Et al--------------------- Decree 
of Partition-Feb~-24-1891-Jan•-17-1891-10-30--A--46•-56 

Bailey, A .. G .. and F .. C.---Thos M. Colley------;-Deed-----Nov--14~1890-Jan--24-1891-11----A---45---4 

The Leon and H. Blunn 
Land Company------Hy:rran Blunn-----------Deed-----Dec--16-1890-Feb---23-1891-3--·~P---46--90 

Barnard, Harry--------w.c. Foster and wife---Deed-----Jan--2~-1890-Feb--23~1891-3•-----P--46--92 

Beaman, Mrs Elaska----w.c. Foster and wife ---Deed----Feb--25-1890-Feb•-23-1891-3----•-P--46•-93 

Burkitt, G.W.---------Robinaon Bros.----------Deed----sept-27-1891-Feb---24-1891-10-40-A--46--14 

Bell~ Alexander--------New York and Texas 
tand Company------------Deed-----Feb·---~-1891-M:ar---2-1891-2----:...-p--46-110 

·Bell, Aiex-----------~-Harriett Fair---------Deed-----Apr--12-1889-M:ar---3-1891-2------P--46-ll.l 

Bronow, J.B.---------•-F.c. Williams and wife-Deed----Feb•-28-1891-Mar---3-1891-3------P--46-120 

Brass, Ji.:melin--------•-Alex McKinzie and wife-Deed----Jan--28-1891-Mar---4-1891-9------A--46-124 

.Brown, AQ..g.m ... -----------Jno R. Elam and wife---Deed----Dec--30-1886-Mar---9-1891-4·-----P--46-165 -, , .. ,, 

Boys James------------Joachin Viosea--------Deed-----Jan--14-1891-Mar---9-1891-4------P--46-169 , . 

Brown, Adam----------•-T.w. Moore------------Deed-----Oc~--12~1890-Mar•--9-1891-4----;..-P--46•-27 

Burke, Albert--------~--R.B.Bledsoe and wife--Deed----,eb--28~1891-Mar~-141-1891-9----~-A--46-184 

Boyd, R.H.--------------T.R. Murchinson, R .. s. 
Stou t--------Deed----.-llar--19•1891-Mar--20-1891-4------P-'!"'45--31 

Burkitt 9 George w .-----New York and Texas --•-Dee d----Mar--14-1891-M:ar--20-1891-9------A--46~203 
Land Company,Limited 

Bailey, F.C.-----------A .. H .. Bailey------------Deed----Apr--11•1891-Apr--14-1891-10-30--A--45--52 

Bailey, A.H .. -----------F .. c .. Bailey----------•-Deed----Apr--11•1891-Apr--14-1891-10-30;..-A--45--53 

Boyert Mrs Elizabeth-----Mrs E.B .. Green, Execu-
trix- ----------Deed----Apr---3"!'1891-.Apr•-~4-1891-2------P--45--55i 

Bolton~ Johll H. and c.s .. --J.C., Dodson, Executor-Deed--Oct--20-1891-.Apr--16-1891-11-----A--46-288 

Blantont R .. H .. and J .. w ... 
UJ.;.derhill----..l---Mrs Mary McElyea----Release--Mar---3.:.1891-Apr--20-1891-9~---•-A--46-296 

Bl ant on, P .. A. and J .. W .. 
Underhill----•--A.J. McElyea---------Bond-----Dec--15-1888-Apr--20-1891-9------A--46-298 

Bell, C.R. and p.w. 
Ezell----------•-Underhill and Blanton•-Deed----Feb-~29•1891-Apr•-20-1891-9----.;..-A--46..;200 

Burkitt, G .. w .. ---------Jno .. w .. Richardson and wife­
Deed-----Apr-20~1891-Apr--21-1891-8~-----A--46-302 

Barrs·, G .. s. Jr .. ---------s.E .. Calhoun---------Dee a.-----Apr--21-1891-Apr--22-1891-8----.:.-A--46•308 

BradJ..ey, J F., P.-------LYtton Booker and ---Power of 
Spencer Hill------- atty----Ma~---9-1891-Apr--22-1891-4~-----P--46~310 

\ 

Barnes, Taylor s .. ------.:.coahnila and Texas---Copy of . 
patent~-------------------------------~--------46~335 

Bowdc1n, /D .. 1.1 .. ---------~E· W., Link--------------Deed----Mar- --4-1891-May---1-1891-6------P--45--61 

Bowd~nt D.C.----------:--SeM• and Mary Jewell · 
Luckett--------------------Deea.----•:Mar---4-1891-May---1-1891-6------P--46-"42 

Brya11, Silliman and Gorman-----John J. Word--Deed-----M:ay-•-6-1891-:May•-14:-1891-9-:-----A--46--69 
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Boyd, Murchinson and A 2o2 stout-------··---Addi tion to Palestine-Malt .of--------------..;------------·-----------t-b-
Burkitt, G.w .. and Broyles 

and Cook----------H.G .. ]Jzell----------Deed-----Mar--23-1891-Mar--27-1891-1------P--·~5--39 

Broyles Wm. by atty in 
fact and G .. w .. BuJ!'kitt 

and J .. R. Cook--------H .. G. Ezell---------Deed-----Mar--23-189l•Mar--27-1891-l------P--45--39 

Beeson, A. a.rd Bell---- C .. L .. Warner---------Deed-----M:ar--20-1891-Xpr---1-1891?"'8------A-.. 46-224 

Barnes, John s. am Jacob 
s .. Wetmore---------New York and Texas 

Land Company, Limited--Deed---~Dec--31-1890-Apr---6-1891-8------P--46-237 

Bowdon, Mrs D.-------E .. C.Addington---------Deed-----Feb--28,-1891-Apr--11-1891-3-----P--45--50 

Bailey, A .. H .. -----------F .. c .. B~iley----------Deed-----Apr--ll-1891-Apr--14-1891-10-30--A--45--52 
Bailey, F .. C., -----------A.H. Bailey----------Deed-----Apr--11-:1891-Apr--14-18 91-10-30--A--45--53 

Blanton, P.A. and Jennie 
and J .. w .. Underhill----- C .. R. Bell and P .. VV .. 

Ezel.l--------------Deed-----Feb--28-1891-.Apr--20-1891-9------A--46-299 

Booker Lytton and Spencer 
Hill-----------J .. F.P .. Bradley-------Bower of . 

attorney•lviar---9-1891-Apr--22-1891-4------P--46-310 

Burkitt$ G .. w. et al --George McClure and 
and Broyles Wm. by George McClure--------Deed-----Apr--27-1891-A:pr--28-1891-10-----.A--45--59 
atty Et als--------~ 

Barnes, John s .. and 
Jacob Walmore---------Green Taylor----------Deed-----sept-222-1890-M y---3-1891-4-30--P--46-371 

Banks.. M .. A. -,----------F.. Hufsmi th-----------Dee d-----May--16-1891-May--18-1891-10-45--.A--46-372 

Barnes, John s. and 
Jacob s .. Welmore--C .. c .. I:;:·by------------Deed-----Dec---6-1889!"'May--20-1891-9------A--46-377 

' 
Barrett, Louis---------Burrell Foster-------Deed-----Apr---5-1890-May--25-1891-3------P--45--80 

Burkitt, G.w .. ----------T.G .. Gordon----------Deed----•Apr---l-1891-May--•28-1891-10----A-•46-397 

Booker, Lytton by atty 
et al---------- S .. R. Pells-----------Deed-----A:pr--28-1891-June--l-1891-4-·-----P--46-400 

Booker, Mary Est of , Et al-s .. R .. Pells------Deed-----Apr--28-189l?"'June--1~1891-l------P--46-400 

Bradley$ J .F .P .. Estr, Et al-s.R. Pells-------Deed----.A.pr--28-1891._June--1-1891-4------P--46 ... 400 

Bevers, A .. K .. and Mary J.--L .. Patrick---------Deed---... June--6 ... 1891._June--6-1891-9------A ... ~45--86 

Bowling 9 w.s. and Lula--M .. C .. Johnson--------Power of 
a tty~---June--4-1891;.. June.--8-1891-9-30---.A--46-410 

Bristol, M. F .. an,d wife---:Mrs Jennie Hughe s-... Deed-----JU.ne--6-1891.-Junel0--1891-11-----A-•46-412 

Broyles, Vlm .. ----------George Davis----------Deed-----May--20-1891-June-15-1891-11-----A-•46-420 

Blunn, Leon-Hyman ana. 
Sylvin-----------The Leon and H. Blunn 

Land Company------Deed----Mar--19-18S4•June-18-1891-3------P--46-444 

Broyles, W .. M. and J .. R .. Cook--G. W. Burki tt----Deed----July-16..;1891•July-l 7-189l:-8------A--46-108 

Burkitt, G .. w .. and R.H. . 
Stevens--------Joe Terre------------Deed-----July-14-1891 ... July-18-1891-S------A-•45-lll 

Burkitt, G .. W .. 9 Et als--Mrs Sarah M .. St.e:i:me-Release--July--9-1891-July-11-1891-9----... --A-46-512 

Burkitt, G .. W .. ---------0 .• B. sa·wyers-----------Release-July-ll..;1891-July-13-1891-9------A--46-516 

Burke, Albert and wife---James Stevens------Deed-----July•20-1891-July-20-l8~l;ll-30--A-•46-528 

Burki i;t, G .. w .. and A .. A .. 
Stevens--------August Dridapple----Deed-----Juille-24-1891-July-25-1891-11-----.A.--46-115 

Blantc1 n, J .. s .. and wife---J .. N .. Garner---------D·8ed----oct---6-1888-July-31-1891-9------A--45-119 

Burkitt, Broyles and . 
CoJk------------D.B. Thompson---------Deed----June-13-1891-Aug---4 ... 1891-1------P--45-123 

Broyles, Wm. Burkitt and 
Co;k---------------D .. B. Thompson-------Deed----June-13-1391-Aug---4-1891-1------P---45-123 
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Blunnj Hyman----------w.H. Campbell by 
Sheriff-----------Deed-----May---8•1891-May:-23-18~1-ll----A-~46-386 

· Burkitt, G.w.---------J.L. McMeans and wife--Deed-----May~-22-1891-May--25-1891-8----~A--46-392 

Bowls 9 Mary---------~~-E.J. and Julia DeBard-Deed-----Nov---9-1863-May--25-1891-3----~P--46-394 

Butler, D.M.----------H.D. and Louisa 
Thompson-------•Deed-----June--l-1891-June--4-1891-4~----P--46-404 

Bell. Mrs Rebecaa-------Burwell Foster and 
wife------- -----•Deed.-----May--23-1891-June-15-1891-11----A--46-418 

Burkitt, G.W.---------Geo. D. and Jno L. 
Hunter---------Deed-----June-13-1891-June-17-1891-8-----A--46-~92 

' ; 

Burgess, Joseph--------A· Teah---------------Deed-----June-17~1891-June-17-1891-4•----P-•45--94 

Burkitt, G .. W .. ----------0. J .. Dugey and wife--... need-----June-l 7f-1891-June-18-1891-8-----A-•46-431 

B1unn, The Leon and H .. -Leon Hyman and 
Land Company--------syl vian Blunn--------~Deed.-----:Mar--19-1884-June-18-1891-3•---!..P--46.-444 

Brones, J.B. and Henry Vogel-E.C. Kent and wife-Deed--June-16-1891-June-19-1891-10---•A-- 46•451 
; 

Burkitt, Geo. W .. and Geo ... 
W .. Palme:?-------:--w.J .. Watts------------Deed-----June----1891-June-23-1891-10---'...A--46-456 

·Burkitt, Geo .. w .. and A.A., 
st evens- _____ .;. __ A. Driaap:ple and wife-Deed- ---June-24•1891-June-Z0-1891-8----•A--46-469 

Burkitt, G.w. and A.A~ 
Stevens---------A .. T .. Colbert and wife-Deed---':'"June-24+1891-July--4-1891-9~---•A-·ft5 ....... eg 

Burkitt, G .. w .. and A. Ao . 
stevens--------:N •. T .. Colbert and wife--Deed--- ... June-24-1891-July--4-1891-9-----A--45-100 

Bryan 9 J .. W .. K .. -----------Geo .. D .. and J.L. . : . · 
Hunter----------Deed----July-10-1891-July-11-1891-1-30--E--45-103 

Burkitt, Geo., w.,-----..;--o.B. Sawyers----------Deed----July-10-1891-~uly-13-1891-9----~A--45-104 

Burkitt, G.w .. -----------wm .. Broyles and J.R .. 
Cook-----------Deed-----July-16'-1891-July-17-1891-8-----A-45-108 

Burkitt' G. w.. and A.A.. . . . 
Stevens-------Joe Terre----------~-Deed----June-24-1891-July-17-1891-8----~A--45-109 

Bishop, R .. C .. ----..; ____ ""._John !'itch and wife----Deed----June-00 ... 1891-July---6-1891-9---;-A--46-493 

Burkitt, G .. W.---------- Hunter and Lawrence •Sheriff 
by Sheriff---.i..Deed-----July--8-18 Jl-July--8-1891-4----.;..P--46-502 

Burkitt, G .. W•-------~Dick and Caddie ---... sheriff 
Sheffield----------
By Sheriff D@ed----July--8-1891-July--8-1891-4----•P--46-504 

Broyles, B .. F. and wm.~-M.E. Deleepine--------Deed-----July~28-1891·1uly-29,-1891-4-----P--45-117 

Blanton 11 J .. s .. ----------Jim Conoway-----------Deed-----Sept-22~188'l-July-31-1891-9-----A--45-118 

Blanton, J. S .. ----------Jim Conoway-----------Release-•Mar-.-10•1891-July-31-1891-9-----A--46-547 

Brown, Daniel D.-------J .. c .. Oldham and wife--Deed-----Dec--23;-1889-Aug;--5-1891-~0----A--46-566 

Barcroft, L.o .. -------;-M.C. Johnson----------Bond for 
title----Aug---5•1891-Aug--l~-1891-11---~A--46-581 

Broyles, B.F .. and w.----R .. Strother and wm .. 
Johnson------~Deed-----sept--3-189l•Sept--i-1891-10-30-A--46-142 

Blunn, Hyman----------•:Beon H. and s. Blunn--Deed-----Feb---2-l886•Aug-:-26-1891-6~----P--46-60o 

Blunn, The Leon and H •. 
Land Company-:--Hyman Blunn----------Deed-----July~-8•1891-Aug...:-2~-1891-6-r----:P--46-608 

BryarA, J .. w .K.----------John L. Huhter-------•Release--se:pt-11.;.1891-sept-ll-1891-10---•A--46-la29 

Baldwin, J .. 2.,.. ---------,-Mrs M.E. Desespine----Release--Oct--21-1891-:Nov---2-1891-9-----A--47-1:28 

Bonner, T.R. Est of 
and J .H .. Et al-----D. :M:urrell---------Deed-----Nov---2•1891-Nov_;--4-1891..;!.0.----P-·47-l.42 

w.H. and w.N .. 
Wylie-------John and 1{ary E; Campbell-Deed-~Tov--4-1891--Nov;--4-1831-2----~--47-153 

Brya.n, J.w.K .. --------~--J.M. Colley and J.A .. Q.u.it 
Hunter-----------Claim 

Deed----Nov---2-l.891-Nov-:--5-1391-9-----A--47-160 

Brown, B .. F .. o.nd J.w. Reeves--Ira and M.A,. .. P.newut 
:Deed----Nov-•-3-1891-:Nov---6-1891-9-----A--47-164 
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Bryan, F.H.-----------\'IJhitley and Daley-----Deed-----Aug---3•l891-Aug--l3-l891-3-30---P-~~6- 585 

Broyles, Wm.-----------J.W. Nance-----------Deed-----Aug--25-l89l-Sept--10-1891-1-----P--~5-145 

Blunn, Leon and R • & S-Hyman Blunn---------Deed-----Feb---2-1886-Aug•-26-l89l-6------P--~6~606 

Blunn, Ryman by .Agent--The Laon and R. Blunn 
Land Company--Deed----July--8-1891-Aug--26-1891-6------P-~46-608 

Barnes, Jno. s. and Jaoob 
Wetmore------------Lucy Cham-oers--------Deed-----Jan--ll-l89Q-Aug..;.-27-l89l-2------P-:..46-6l2 

Beeson, A. and wife----Abe sweezer----------Deed-----A,.ug---3-l891-0ot---3-189l-5------P--47--24 

Burke, J.E. and J.M.-------Pompey Taylor-----Release~oct---8-1891-0ct---8-1891-10-----A--47--30 

Bentonj Rosa and et al--Samuel Moore----------Deed---Dec--15-1890-0ct---8-1891-6------P--47--41 

Eell, Horaoe----------Daniel Sherman---------Deed----Jan--18-l898-0ot--19-l891-9------.A-.:..47--43 

Burton, A.G. Assee of 
J.A. Baldwin--------wm. Fields------------Release--Oot--31-1891-Nov--2-1891-9-------A--47-129 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------Abe Rich--------------Deed-----oct--26-1891.-Nov--2-1891-2-------P-~47-135 

Brooks~ E.H. and G.L. 
Beasley----------shelton and Calcoat---Deed-----Nov--12-1891-Nov--20-1891-12-----M--47-194 

Beasley, G.L. and B.R. 
Brooks------------•-Shelton and Calcoat---Deed-----Nov--12-189l-Nov--20-1891-12-----M--47-194 

Burkitt, GW. and Wm. Broyles 
and J./R. Cook---------Edmond George 

Bryant--------------Deed-----Nov--10-189l-Dec--17-1891-9------A--45-l80 

Banks, :Mrs M.A. by assee--F. Rufsmith-------Release--Nov--30-1891-Dec---3-1891-10-----A--46-246 

Buster, James M.------J.H. Bovmian-----------Deed-----:Nov--2Q-1889-Dec---7-1891-5------P--4i•250 

Brown, B.F.--------~---A.H. Walters---------Deed-----Nov--23-1891-Dec---8-1891-8------A--47-252 

Benson, .<Uvis and wife--James Renr.v M.------Deed-----Dec---9-1891-Dec---9-1891-3------P--47-253 

Beeson, Julias---------Saddler Laura J .. ------Delease.-May-:-l 9-1891-Dec--·22-1891-4------P--4 7-291 

Burkitt, G .. w ·----------H .. Raines------------Release--Jan---4-1892-Jan---5-1892-2------P-.;.,47-317 

Burks, J.M. and wife----Rardegree E.E. and 
C.L. Brow~ll--------Deed-----Apr--23-1891-Jan---6-1892-1------P-~47-323 

Blount, E .. Y. and L. E .----A:.;.J. Sohnoor-------Deed----Apr- --1-1890.-Jan--15-189~--2-----P--47-37 5 

Burkitt, G.w., for ~royles 
Wm .. Cook----------R.H. Haines------Deed----Apr---l-1891-Jan---4-1892-2-----P--45-190 

Br.)yles, Wm .. , Burnett, 
G.W. Cook, J.R.------------------Deed----Apr---l-1891-Jan---5-1892-2------P--45-190 

Burkitt, G.w.--stevens A .. A.----Colbert, A.T .. ---Deed--June-24-1891-Jan-.;.-9-1892-11-----A--45-191 

Butle , D .. M. Sr.i Butler 
D.M.. Jr. ---·-------Mrs Alice Sohnooe---Deed-----Apr--24-1891-Jan---15-l 92-2- ----P--45-191 

:Bush, E.W. --------John Pessoney--------------Deed-----Nov--22-1891-Jan--20-1892--2-----P--45-196 

Boyd, 1J.p .. by Brown----E.T .. Garner----------Affidavit-Jan-30"'!'1892•Jan--30-1892-3------P--47-412 

Brown, W.L .. and wife--P .. G. Adams------------Deed-----June-13-1891-Feb---5-1892-12-----M-..;.47-425 

'Butler, D.M. and wife--John Pessoney and wife-Deed---Feb---5-1892-Feb---6-1892-10-----A--47-428 

Brook$, J.J.----------Horman, J.w.----------Deed-----Sept-22-1888-Feb---9-1892-1------P--47-439 

Barry, G.c. and wife and 
S.E. Calhoun--------Calhoun, Julia A. 

and J.H.------------Deed-----nec--12-1891-Feb---9-1892-4------P--47-444 

Brooki, B.H .. ----------wm. Calcoat an::, A. 
G. Calcoat------------Deed-----Feb---9•1892-Feb--10-1892-9------A--47-447 

Eliza, Buster and 
Polly Ann, Hackett---Harry w .. Huddleston-Deed----Deo--17-1891-Feb--13-1892-10-----A--47-457 
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.A .. G .. ----------'-Mil ton Rush------------Deed----A:pr-:..24..:1891.-Nov-:-ll-1S9:.-s-.-----A--4 7-;170 

Burkitt, G .. W .. ---------:-N.Y .. and Texas Land · : , . 
Compa.ny-Limited-Deed----Nov--17""'.1891;...Nov--19;...1891-9------.A.--47-189 

Burkitt, G.w .. ----------F .. B. and L .. E .. Alexander-Deed--•Oct--14-1891-Nov--23-1891-4------P-·47-196 

Bryant, Edmund Geo.--G .. w .. Burkitt, Wm. Broyles ~ 
and J .. R .. Cook-------Deed----Nov--10-:1891-Dec:--17 ... 1891-9-'-----A--40-lSO 

Bowman$ J .H.-----------Buster Jno .. M .. -------""'.-Deed---""'.Nov--20-;1889,-Dec---7-1891-5------P--47-[250 

Bush, w .. c.-------------Foster Burwell---------Release-Jan----2-1892-Jan--6-189~-4------P-•47-030 

. Bush, w. c .------------i..Foster Burwell and wi:f'e-Deed---May---5~1890-Jan---6-189~-4-·----:--J?--47-332 

Barthell, Jno F.------~Joe Parker and wife----Deed----Jan---6-1892•Jan---7~189B-l-00---P-~47-337 

Beosnland, L.M.--------w.F. Shelton and wife--Deed----Dec-•28-1891-Jan---Si..189£-l------P--47-347 

Bell, C.R. and P.w. 
Ezell------------J.w. and Susie McDonald-Deed---Dec-~21~1s9l~Jan---8-189~-3------P--47-351 

Bell, C.R. and P. w. Ezell-Geo. Q,uarles--------Deed----Dec--24-1891-Jan-·--8-189!-3----...'.-P--47-352 

Bell, C.R. and Ezell, P .. w.--Lu.cinda Q,uarles----Deed---Dec--24-189l•Jan---8-1891-3----..1.-p-•47-352 

Bell, C.R. and p .. w. Ezell--B.F. Carpenter-----Deeed---Nov---6-1891-Jan---8~1891-3-~----P--47-354 

Bell, Ezell and Co.-------Est of I. Pinson by Tax 
Tax Collector------Deed----.A.pr-~-2-1899-Jan-'--8~1892-3------p-..;.47_356 

Bell, Claude-----------Earley Wesley and wife-Deed----Dec--30-1891.;..Jan---8ikl892-3-----:-P--47-357 

Bell, C .. R .. and p .. w. Ezell--C.M .. Springer 
' and wi:fe-------Deed---.;;Dec--30-l89l~Jan-l--8-1892-3------P..:-47-359 

Boodbent, Jesse-------;..J • .A. Parker and wi:fe---Deed----Jan---6-1892-Jan-~11-1892-8------.A.--47-362 
and 

J.E. Neal and wife 

Broodbent, Jesse-------:-J.E .. Neal and wife, 
J.A. Parker and wife--Deed---""'.Jan---6-1892-Jan-~11~1892-8-~----A-•47-362 

B~stwick. J.T.--------Cook, J.M .. and J.L.-----Deed----Jan-.;;14-1891-Jan--16-1892-9-•----.A.-•47-383 

.Bryan,. Silliman and Gorme.n-v1 .. c. Cam:pb·e11-~--:..--Beed----Jan--14-1892 ... Jan--2J.;,.1892-12-----M--45-198 

Bailey, F.c.-----------Jim Conoway------------Deed----.A.:pr--16-1891-Feb---4-1892-9-;_---'-.A.--47-419 

Bailey. F.c .. -----------Jim Conoway-----------•Release'"'.Feb---l-1891-Feb---4-:-1892-9--:----:-A--47-421 
i • ' . 

Butler, D .. M. and wife---Pessoney, John and wife-Deed--:Feb---5-1892~Feb---6-1892-10-----A:--47-428 

. Brooks, B .. H .. , Beasley,. Geo. L.---Hanks, Geo. ~v .. -Deed--Feb---2-1892-Feb--10-1892-9------A--47-448 

Brooks, Brown and Dav.is--Ben Parker and wife-.;;Deed----l~ov--20-1891-Feb--13-1892-12-30--A--47-458 

Brovim, Brooks and Davis-l?Ben Parker and wife--Deed----Nov--20-Il..891-Feb--13-1892-12-30--M:--47-458 

Brooks, Brown and Davis---D.T .. Davis and wife-Deed----Nov--20-1891-Feb--13 ... 1892-12•30--M--47-460 

Brown, Brooks and Davis--D.T. Davis and wife--Deed---Nov--20-1891-Feb--13-1891-12-30--M--47-460 

Barthell, J.F .. --------l-Parker, J • .A. .. ----------Deed----Feb-~20-1892-Feb-~20""'.1892-12-30--M--47-489 

Bowers, A.L.----------•J .. w. Ozment and wife---Deed----.A.ug-•-4-1891-Feb-"'."27-1892-3-~---~P--47-508 

:Butler, Wade H .. -------..;.w .. B .. Robinson----------Deed----Mar----l""'.1892-Mar---l-1892-2-----P--45-200 

Baty, Walter E.-------~E.J .. Lowe-------------"'."Deed---~Mar- ... 17-1892-Mar--18~1892"'."9-~---•A--45-209 

Bush, w. C .. -------------Elender Hester €!e"'~------Deed----Oct--12-1889-'Mar--12~1892-3-~----P--4!1-560 

Bennett, W.B .. ---------"'\'Elrod, B.L. and wife--"'."Deed----Mar-""\15-1892""'.Mar--18""'1892-2------P-"'."47-564 

Bryan, Sillima and Gorman--D. Berry and wife--Deed----~aD--24-1892-A:pr-"'."-1-1892-11-----A--47-59 O 

Bell, }uex------ -------.-Horace :Sell----------7 Deed- ---Fe b--.29-1892-A:pr---6-1892-4------P--45-217 

Barki t t, G. W .. ----------~Ed Farrell by Sheriff-Deed----.A.pr--
1
-8-1892-.A.pr--:--9•1892-9-•----A--47-€>12 

Box, ~D·---------------D. Parker and wife----Deed----Mar--19-1892-:May-"'."10~1892-2-~----P--48-~16 

J .. A.. eson------------.state of Texas---------Oopy of 
Patent--oct--30-1852-May--12-1892-4------P--48--21 

Burkitt, Bessi<:;--.:.-----Mrs Tenie Hanna---------Deed----Apr-•14-1892-May;_-21-1892-9•----A--48-_;40 
i 

Burkitt, G .. w. Jr .. -----:--------------------------Deed----.A.pr--14-1892-May--21-1892-9-----.A.--48-.,;.41 
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Burnett, G.w., A.a. Stevens--Geo. B. Gibson--Deed---•Feb--16-1892-Feb--17-1892-11-----A-•45-242 

Burnett, G.w .. ---------Bash, J.F.-------------Deed----Jan--00-1892-Feb--18-1892-10-----A~-45-243 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------sam Rollins------------Rele·se-Feb--ll-1392-Feb--18-1892-10-----A--47"".477 

Bittle, Wm. Deod------T.J. McKalvain---------Deed----Nov--15-1882-Feb--22-1892-1------P-~47-495 

Brown. Geo.-----------Geo. Pryor-------------Deed----Dec--20-1899-Feb--24-1892-12-----M--47-498 

Burnett, Wm and wife--wm. A.nderson----------Deed----Nov--15-1884-Feb--29-1892-2------P--47-513 

Blunn, Leon ~. Land 
Company----------M A. Lacy--------------Deea----Aug--20-189l~Mar---l-1892-8------A--47-515 

Bradley, J, w .. and wii'e---W .. B. Robinson-----Deed-----Feb---5-1892-Mar---1-1892-2------P--47,-517 

Byrd, I.B. and wife---shaid, H.J.-----------Deed-----Nov--23-1891-Mar--ll-1892.;.l-30---P--47-549 

Bach, Geo. by N.R. 
Royall---------R.F. Atkinson---------Release--Mar--12-1892-Mar--12-1892-2------P--47-558 

Barnes, s. and J.s .. Wetmore, 
Tru.stees------Dennis William--------Deed---.;.Aug--19-1890-Mar--16-1892-11-----A ... -47-563 

Bryant, R.L. and wife---J.H. Sillima.n-------Deed----•Mar--19-1892-Mar--21-1892-9------A--47-571 

Blunn, Leon and H. 
Land Company----Whi tley, G .. w. and 

C.B .. Dailey---------------Deea.-----Mar---9-1892-Mar--25-1892-9------A--47-579 

Blanton, P.A. and E.J.---Taylor, W.P.-------Deed-----Mar--24-1892-Mar--25-1892-4------P--47-582 

Berry, D. and wife----Bryan, and Silliman 
and Gorman----------Deed-----Ma:!!i--24-1892-Apr---1-1892-11-----A--47-590 

Bell, Horace----------Alex Bell-------------Deed-----Feb--20-1892-Apr---6-1892-4------P--45-217 

Burkitt, G.W .. --------!9August Dreda.pple------Release--Mar--25-1892-Apr--21-1892-1------P-~46-639 

Burkitt, G.w.----------J.H .. Smith-----------Deed-----Apr--21-1892-Apr--21-1892-3------P--47-640 

Bittle, Mrs Caroline M .. ----~Hugo R .Dietz---Deed-----4lpr--22-1892-Apr--23-1892-8-30---A--65-221 

Broyles, B.F. and wife---Mrs E. B. Green----Deed-----May-~-2-1892•:May---3-1892-9------A--48--10 

Bittle, Joseph--------Geo. w. Demon---------Jond----•Mar--10-1892•May--10-1892-5------P--48--18 

Bittle, Joseph--------Silas R. Denson-------Bond----•May--10-1892-May--10-1892-5------P--48--19 

Burkitt, G.W.---------D. Wright-------------Bond-----May--16-1892•May--20-1892-10-15--A--48--37 

Broyle&'., B .. F. and wi.fe-Henry Ash------------Q.ui t 
Claim Deed---May--20-1892~May--20-1892-3-15---P--48--45 

Box, s.D. and wife----NDrman Q.u~rles-------- n ---May--21-1892~:May--23-1892-3------P--48--50 

Bonner, C.T. and Mary D. -Tyler Building 
Loan Assn-----------Deed-----Apr--18-1892-June-16-1892-8------A--48--86 

Burkitt, G.w. and A.A. 
stevens------------G.P. Heath-----------Deed----•June.;.lS-1892-June-23-1892-3------P-~48-118 

Burkitt, G .. w.----------Geo. w. Lyne---------Q.uit 
Claim Deed---sept--2-1888•July-12-1892-4------P-•48-143 

Brown, B.F.and T.s. 
Davis----------J.J. Brooks----------Deed----June-22-1892-Aug-.-19-1892-8------A--48-181 

Bu.rkict, Broyles and 
Cook----------E. J. Bryant---------- Deed----Aug--15-.1892:..Aug--20~1892-10-----A--48-183 

and wife 

Broyles, Burkitt and 
co~k-----E.J. Bryant and wife--Deed----Aug--15-l892~Aug--20-1892-10----•A--48-183 . 

Broyles, B.F. and wm.---Mrs Ellen Murphy-----Deed----Aug--10-1892•Aug--24-1892-3---~--P--48-190 

Burke, Albert and Ava J.--N.V. Lent----------Deed----Jan --8-1892-0ct--'."'4-1892-8------A- ... 48-264 

Bell, Horace by Sheriff---.Alex Vincent-------Deea.----oct---5-1892-@ct--..Q.;1892-5-""."---- -48~268 

Bailey 11 A.H.-------------T~os .. M .. Colley-----Deed----:May---7-1892-0ct---7-1892-9-------A,,;-45-266 

Burkitt II G .. w" ----------w .. c. campbell---------Deed-';!--oct---6-1892-0ct---7-1892-10 ··-----A"'-45-269 

BurJ~itt, G.w.-----------J.B. Dunbar----------Deed----Nov--29-1890-Nov---5-1892-9------A-~48-322 

Black, N .H. and Rosa.---Geo • ..iUlen------------Deed----sept--l-1892•Nov--2"6-1892-4------P-""48-398 
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Busru11 DuPuy 

Bank Pales:bine-Renry Ash and 
wife------------Deed----~May--21-1892-May--21-189&-3-15----P--48--47 

and Watkirr: s-S. M. Stoval--------Deed by 
Sheriff-July--5-1892-July--6-1892-12------M--48-132 

Burkitt, G.w.--------~J.c. and M.c. McCawly--Deed----Aug--22-1889~July-12-189~-4-------P--48-142 

~ailey, A.R.----------Florenoe Sawyers--------Deed---June-27-1892-July~23-189~-2-------P--45-E29 

Bush, w.c.------------E.J. Rester------------Deed----July29--1892-July-30-1892-1-------P--48-159 

Brooks, J.J.----------T.s. Davis and B.F. 
Brown---------Deed----June•22-1892•Aug--19-189~~-8-------A--48•181 

Bryant, E. G. and wife--Burkitt, Broyles and Cook­
Deed-----Aug--15-1892-Aug--20-189~-10------A--48-183 

Burton, Josie M.-----~-Williams, Dean, Squires, 
and Pitts------------Deed---Feb--17-1892-Sept-12-189G-8-------A--48-202 

Burgess$ Joseph--------A. Teah---------------Release-oct--17-1892-0ct--17-1892-11------A--48-288 

Brantley, Bobert-------w.M. 1\.!cClanahan and 
wife--------Deed----Oot--l-1892-0ct--17-1892-2--------P--48-291 

Bryan, Silliman and 
Gorman--------Maue Campbell by 

Constable--------Deed----~-------------------------------------48-317 

Bnrton, A.G. ----------T .. A.. Helm-------------Dee d----~Nov---3-1892-N.ov---9-1892-2------Jl--48-340 

Brown 9 W.J. et al-----s.M. Price-------------Deed----Dec---3-1892-Dec---5-1892-8-30----A--48-426 

Bu-fford, w.C.·---------R.J. Green and wife---Deed----Nov--15-1892-Nov--19-1892-8-------A--48-362 

Bridgest H.------------c.s. Payne and wife---Deed----Feb--20-1892-Nov--26-1892-11-15---A--48-396 

Beard~ T.L. and W.E .. 
Moore--------J.w. Underhil1--------Deed----Nov--19-1892•Dec--10-1892-ll------A--48-439 

Burkitt, G .. w .. and G. w.p .. ---G .. W .. Latimer et al-Deed--..;Dec--10-1892-Dec--15-1892-9-50----A--45-282 

:Bowden, D .. C .----------City of Palestine------Deed---""'.Sept-24-1892~Dec--16-1892-11-30---A--48-4? 5 

Bowden, D .. c .. -----------S.M .. Luckett----------Deed----July-20-1892•Dec--16-1892-ll-30---A--48-476 

Bowden, n.c.-----------E.w. Link-------------Deed----.July-2m-1892•Dec--16-l892•11-30---A--48-481 

Burkitt 9 G.w .. ---------A.A. Stevens-----------Deea---•Dec--21-1892-Jan---2-1893~8-------A--45-291 

· Blackshear, C .R.------7--J. W .. Nance------------Deed----·Jan---2-1893"": Jan---3-1893-10-50---A--48-523 

Broyles, Mrs Carolin------M.rs Caroline Bittle-Deed---•Jan--6-1893~Jan---6-1893-1-------P--48-556 

Bowden, D.c.-----------B.F .. Broyles---------•Relase--Dec--22-1892-Jan--11-1893-1-------P--48-588 

Bowden, D.c .. ---------~E.w. Link et al--------Release-.Jan---6-1893-Jan--1~~1893-11------A--48-589 

Burkitt, G .. W .---------R .. 1,~. Simpkins----------Deed----D~c--16-l 892"":Jan~-30-1892-8-------A--49--21 

Burkitt~ G .. w.--------- M.M. & P .. J. Anderson--Deed----Jan--30-1893~Jan--31-1893-9-50----A--49--23 

Bowden, D.c .. ----------s.M. Luckett-----------Release-Jan--21-1893-Jan-•31-1893-5-30----P--49--27 

Beaman, E. J .. ---------- ··R. Barnard------------Deed----Aug---8-189l~Feb---3-1893-3---- --P--45-298 

Bush, E .. w.-------------J .. A. Rogers----------Power of 
a ttorney•Fe b--12-1874-Feb---? -1893-11- -----A--49--52 

Breedlove, J .. w.--------A.F. Erwin-----------Release-~Fev--10-1893-Feb--10-1893-9-------A--49--76 

Bank, North Texas 
National--------w.L. McDonald-~-------Deed----Feb---9-1893-Feb--10-1893-8-------A--49--77 

Brown, Rwde Co.--------J.M. Emerson----------Deed----Feb--14-1893-Feb--14-1893-11------A--49--95 

:Barnes, Geo .. p .. ------~---Johnnie Link--------Deed----Feb--13-1893-Feb--15-1893-4-------P--49-102 

Broyles, R.w .. ----------R. ![cClure-----------~.eed----Feb-...;21-1896-Feb--22-1893-5-------P--49-132 

Bu.r~itt, G.w.--------~M.rs Nannie Colbert-----Deed----Feb--23-1893-Feb--24-1893-9-------A--49-136 

Bloux1t, B.F .. ----------F .. A .. Weidemeyer--------Deed----Oct--1 ?-1892-Feb--24-1893-5-------P--49-137 
. 

Burkitt, G.w.---------New York and Texas _ 
Land Company------Deed----Mar--2.4-1893-Mar--25-18S5-9-------A--49-2ol 

Biefry, Charles A.-------W.E. swift----------need----Mar--27-1893-Mar--31-1893-8-------A--49-278 

Biefry, J.N.-----------J .D. Kimbrough-------Deed----Apr---6-1893-Apr---7-1893-9-------A--49-386 
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Bradford, Geo. Gdn------E.A. and M.L. Foster--Deed----Nov--26~1892-Dec~-14-1892-11-----A~-48-461 

Burkitt, G .. w .. --..--------M.B .. Cloud------------Release--Apr--13;...1892-Jan---3-1893-4------p,,,,_49 ... 519 

Barnes, Geo. P---------A.W. Gregg------------Deed-----Jan---2-1893-Jan---3-1893-9-30---A~-48-521 

Bush, w.c.-------------Ralph Rester---------Deed-----Dec--31-1891-Dec--27-1892-3------P--48-510 

Bittle, Caroline M. --------Mrs Hame F .. Wise--Deed-----Jan---6-189i-Jan---i>-1893-l------P--48-550 

BOXp S.D.-------------Frank Lawrence---------Deed-----Oct--23-1889-Jan--5-1893--10-----A--48-547 

Brittain, o. E.-------J.w .. Hunsucker--------Deed------Jan--19-1878-Jan•--5-1893-12--•--M~-48-549 

Bittle, Mrs Daroline---Mrs Baroline Broyles--Deed-----Jan---6-1893-Jan---6-1893-1------P~-48•556 

Burkitt, G .. w.---------G .. R. Gould-------------Power of 
atty------Jan--16-1893-Jan--27-1893-3-30---P~-48-567 

Butler, D.M.----------Isaac R .. \fashburner----Deed---•-Jan---6-1893-Jan---9-1893-2------P•-48-570 

Butler, D.IT----------Isaac T. Washburner----Deed-
L & A.--Jan---6..-1893-Jan---9-1893~2------P--48-571 

Broyles, B.F .. ---------n.c. Bowden-----------Release---Dec--22-1892-Jan--11-1893-11-----A~-48-588 
Black, Chas, and Mrs---W .. B; Robinson--------Deed------Jan--13-1893-Jan--19-1893-3------P•-48-629. 

Burkitt, G~ W.. et al----Pleas.~ Caldwell-------Deed------Dec--16-1892-Jan--14-1893-2------P--48-612 

Beall, R. R., Et al---Renry Cleveland------Deed------Jan---l-1890-Jan--27-1893-9------A--49---19 

Burke, John R. and wife--J .. T .. .Arnett--------Deed------Jan--13-1893-Jan--31-1893-1.------P-'-49--25 

Barnard, R.------------E .. J. Beaman----------Deed-----~Aug---8-1891-Feb---3-1893-3------P•-45•298 

Brown, Charels E.------Aaron Moss-----------Deed------Jan--16-1893-Jan--16-1893-3-3----P--48-615 

Burkitt, G .. w.----------Bob Kyle-------------Deed------Oct---8-1691-Feb--17-1893-11-----.A-:-45-306 

Boyer, Daniel-------------Mrs Jennie A .. May-Deed------Feb--13-1893-Feb--18-1893-12-----M--49-112 

Beaman, E.J .. -----------w .. T. Srnith-----------Deed-..:C----Feb---3-1893-Feb--20-1893-10-----A--49-116 

Broyles, B .. F .. and wm.--------o. J .. Addington----Deed---oct--26•1891-Feb--20-1891-11--•--A--49-126 

Burkitt, G .. W .. ----------J .. M. Mulhall---------Release---g"an--14-1893-Feb---8-1893-3------P•-49--65 

Broyles, Wm .. *-----------G.P .. Stewart--------Deed ... -----Mar--15-1893-Mar~-17-1893-10-----A--49-221 

Burkitt, G .. ----------G.w. Palmer---------Deed------Mar--20-1893-Mar--21-1893-1------P--49-245 

Beeson, Mrs Belle------M.R .. Addington-------Deed------Mar--23-1893-Mar--29-1893-8------.i.~""'-49-269 

Barnes, John 'S.-------Geo. Garrett----------Deed-----Nov--30-1886-Mar--30-1893-5-30---P--49-275 

Bradley, N .M .. ----------J .. A. Calloway---------Deed-----Mar--28-1893-Apr---3-1893-8------A--49-288 

Brown, Mrs M .. ----------R·~· Rounsavall-------Deed-----Mar--15-1892-~pr~-18-1893-3------P--49•342 

Broyles, B.F .. ---------M.O. King--------------Deed-----Feb--15-1888-May~--2-1893-9------A--49-396 

Broyles, B .. F .. ---------M. 0.. King--------------Deed-----Apr--28-1890-May.i..--2-1893-9------A--49-398.' 

Bowden, C .c .. -----------D .. C .. Bowdon-----------Deed-----Apr--l 7-1893-May~--5-1893-10-----A-:..49•407 

Mrs L.B. Wilkins 

Brooks, J.J .. ------------B .. F .. Brown and T.s. 
Davis-----------Deed-----June--22-1892-May---6-1893-7-30--A--49-413 

Brown, B F.-----------T.s .. Davis-------------Deea-----May---l-1893-May---6-1893-7-30---A--49-414 

Boyd, Alfred and wife--Callie waters---------Deed-----Apr--27-1893-May---9-1893-11-----A--49-426 

Burkitt, G .. W .. -----------D.B.. Thompsbn--------Rel.ease-~·Oct--25:-1891-May---9-1893-3------P--49-429 
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Burk~tt, G.w.--------R,M. Jackson-----------Deed-----Apr---4-1893-Apr--12-18$3 _______ A--49-320 

But1er, G.w.---------P.w. Ezell-------------Deed---~-Apr---3-1893-Apr--15-18~3-l-----P--45-325 

Booker, Lyton--------Geo. A.ttright----------Release--Apr--14-1891-Apr--20-1893-2-----P--49-367 

Brown, Dave----------~.F. Dubose, 
Tax Colleotor------Tax Deed--Apr---l-1890-Apr~-28-1893-9-----A-~49-389 

Britton, T.M.--------D.G. Grigsby-----------Deed-----Apr--10-1893-Apr--29-1893-2-30--P-~49-400 

Bowden, D.c.---------c.c. Bowden and 
Mrs L.B. Wilkins---Deed-----Apr--17-1893-May---5-1893-10----A--49-407 

Brown, 'B.F. and Davis-J.J. Brooks----------Deed-----June-22-1892-MitY---6-1893-7-30--A--49-413 

Burkitt, G.w.--------J.W• Nanoe-------------Deed-----May---8-1893-May---9-1893-2-15--P--45-330 

Bryan, Silliman and Gorman--s.A. Harrison---Deed-----May--31-1893-June--1-1893-4-30--P--49-477 

Boyd, R.H.-----------wm. Johns~n------------Deed-----Mar--~0-1893-June--5-1893-2-----P--49-485 

Brown, Blanch A.-----.Alex and .Frank Goodner 
by Gonstable--------Deed-----July--5-1893-July--6-1893-11----A-·49-539 

Brown, W.P.----------LU1a and Hunter McKay--Deed-----June-27-1893-July--6-1893-~-30--P--49-545 

Burson, M.s.---------A.L· Bowers------------Deed---.:..-July-29-1893-July-31-1893-10----A--45-362 

Barrett, W .. E .. --------John J. Word-----------Deed-----Dec--17-1892-Aug--19-18';;13-5-----P-~40-614 

Barrett, Don .. M.------M .. E. Barrett et al----Deed-----July-27-1893-Sept--1-1893-11----A--49-637 

Barrett, W.E .. ---------M.E. Barrett et al----Deed-----July-27-1893-Sept--1-1893-11----A--50---l 
r 

Barrett, J.H. Deed, 
heirs of-----•-J .. R .. Calloway et al----:eart.----July-27-1893-Se:pt--1-1893-11-::..--A-•50---3 

Brown~ P.w.-----------J.w. Wr.Lght-----------Power of 
atty---Aug---2-1893-sept--4-1893-11----A--50--13 

Bur1:itt, G.w.--------wm. Broyles and J .. R .. 
Cook----------Power of 

atty-----Sept-13-189D-se:pt-20-1890-4---- p- ... 50--62 

Brown, Mrs M.--------R.O .. Rowensavall-------Deed-----Mar--15-1892-Apr-·18-1893-3-----P--49-342 

Bietry, J.N.--------~J.D. Kimbrough---------Release--sept-23-1893-Sept-23-1893-9-----A--i0--64 

Branch, Jarnes--------Estelle Newbill--------Deed-----June-17-1893-sept-23-1893-10----A--50--65 

Burkitt, G.w.--------wm. Broyles and 
J.R. Cook--------Deed-----oct---5-1893-0ct---6-1893-8-----A--45-371 

Butler, Henry---------M. J .L. vVord-----------Deed----'7Nov--30-1887-0ct--30-l893-5----P--~0-147 

Butler, Henry--------•:IJeff D. Reagan-------Release--oct--30-1893-oot--30-1893-5-----P--50-149 

Brovm, Mollie---------w.i. Brown-----------~Deed-----oct--24-1893-Nov---1-1893-9-----A--50-154 
"" 

Burke, Jno H. and W.M. Laoy--W.H. Hogan and wife­
Deed----~oct--21-1893-Nov---1~1893-ll----A--50-156 

Biggs, Mrs Carrie M.---John H. Silliman-----Deed-----Bov---2-1893-Nov--3-1893--9-----A--45-377 

Burket J .. u.------------E. Hardegree c. . 
by Sheriff------Deed----No1--ll-1893-Nov--ll-1893-10-----A--50-195 

Burkitt,, G.w .. ---------·Palestine L.H. and F. 
Company------Deed----Nov--11-1893-Nov--14-1893-8------A--50-199 

Bell, .Alex------------susan Kimbrough Et al---Deed---sept-23-1893-Nov--15-1893-11-30--A--50-202 

Boatnert :M:rs May-------M.E .. Delespine--------Deed---... Apr--25-1892-Nov--21-1893-4------P--45-383 

Bulfkitt, G .. w.----------F.M. Mccutchen et al--Deed----Apr---3-1893-Nov--23-1893-2------P--50-240 

Bu:Dler, Dave----------John H. Pope-----------Deed----Nov--28-1891-Dec---5-1893-1------P--50-279 

BeaE;flY, Joe----------•R .. C. Bishop and wife---Deed----Dec--1:5-1896•Dec---8-1893-ll-30---A-50-291 

Brad~haw, J.M.--------wm. Broyles------------Deed---~Dec---5-1893-Dec--12-1893-4--~---P--40-iet 

Brig§S, J.H.----------Mrs B.A. Eppner--------Deed----Dec---9-1893-Dec--15-1893-8------A--50-343 

Bar • H.P.----------Royall and Murchinson--Deed----Dec---4-1890•Dec--18-1893-10-----A--50-350 

Bridges, stephen-----•T.W. :Markaham----------Deed----Jan--15-1892-Dec--18-1.893-10-30--A--50-352 

Boraaaux, Mary---------0 .. 11. :M:cKinzie---------~ eed----Deo--19-1893-Jan--16-1894-1------P--50-484 

'.Bar;r~ett, E .. G .. ---------Mary E .. Muse-----------Bond----Ja.n-~19-1894-Jan--19-l "894-10---A---50-492 
(Title) 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA:'\TEE 
Kind of 

Im.trurncnt 

DATE Of INSTRUMENT DATE OF .. •k 
------- --------------------------- B. 

?-.Ionth Day Year J\Ionth Day Year Hour ::\fin. a.m.p.m. 

Page 

Burt, J .A. and wi.::fe.;;--J. W. Nance------------D·eed-----A r--ll-1893-:May•-20-1893-1.0-----A-.:....;~49-468 

Blunn, Land Co .. -------J. W .. Nance------------Deed-----:Mar--14-1893-May--20-1893-10-----A-'."'·'*9-473 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------G.w. Lyne-------------Belease-~Aug---9-1892-Juna-24-1893-4------P--:!:9-526 

Ba1ley, .U.fred Taylor 
and Bailey~ Sallie Winifred- J. w. Nance-----Deed-----June-23-1893-June-27-1893-11-----A--45-349 

Ba1ley, A .. H. and wife--P.W. Ezell----------Deed-----July--3-1893-July--6-1893-11-----A--49-541 

Bowers, A .. L.----------T.s. Davis------------Deed----•July-25-1893-July-27-1893-10-----A--45-356 

Bowers~ A .. L. ---------M .. s. Burson------------Deed-----July-29-1893- July 31-1893-10-----A--45-362 

Barrett, D.M. et al---R.E .. Rill-------------Deed----•July-27-1893-Aug---1-1893-1------P--49-590 

Beaman~ E .. and E.J .. ----R .. L. Cook------------Deed-----Mar--18-1892-Aug---7-1893~3------P-~49-698 

Barnes, Geo. P .. -------Jno .. D. G~ig~by-------Deed-----Aug---5-1893-Aug---8-1893-3------P--49-605 

Barnett, J.G.---------county Judge----------need·~---July-17-1893-Aug--14-1893-6------P--49-616 

Bailey, F. C .. ----------:Marcus Rei tch----------:Deed----Aug--18-1893-Aug--21-189.3-2------P-;..49-618 

Birmin~am:p, S .. E .. ------wm. White-------------Deed-----Dec---7-1891-Aug--23-1893-10-30--A--49-622 

Burkitt, G .. w .. ---------Maude Campbell--------Belease--A.ug--24-1893-Aug--26-1893-4------P-•49-625 

The Leon and R. 
Blunn Land company----w .. w .. Whitil.ey and 

Barrett, M.E. 
Barrett, W .. E. 

C .. B. Dailey-----------Deed.-----Aug---3-1893;...Aug .... -23-1893-11-----A--49-626 

J.M .. Rill, H.E .. Hill-----Don M .. Barrett-----Deed-----July-27-1893-Sept--1-1893-11-----A-•49-637 

D .. M. and M.M. Barrett 
J.M. and R.E. Hill-----W.E. Barrett---------Deed----•July-27-1893-Sept--1-1893-11-----A-•50---l 

Ball, J.R .. -------------J.w. Ewing-----------Deed-----se:pt--l-1893-Sept--5-1893-5------P-;..50•-21 

Bebard, Julia by p.w. 
Bror."ln,; Trustee----J. W. Wright---------Deed-----sept--5-1893-Sept--8-1893-1------P--50--28 

Burt, H .. G. and wife-----Winnie Teel---------Deed 
(Quit Claim)----July-29-1893•Sept-12-1893-9------A-j0--41 

Broyles, Wm. and J.R. Cook----G.w. Burkitt--:9ower of 
atty---Sept-l:3-1890-Se:pt-20-1893-4------P--50--62 

Burnett, James R.-----w.P. Siddons----------Deed-----3ept-26-1893-Sept-26-l893-3------P--45-369 

Bowden, D.C. and wife--w .. A. Rudson----------Deed-----Aug--ll-1893-Sept-28-1893-7------A--50--83 

Burkitt, Broyles and 
Cook--... ----------------Pleasant Caldwell----Release--Sept-30-1893-Sept-30-1893-4------P--50--89 

Broyles, B.F. and wife--Renry ::Myners--------J~ed-----oct---4•1893•0ct---5-1893-3----~-P--50~103 

Broyles, v'fm .. and J .R .. 
Cook---- -----G.w. Burkitt---------Deed-----oct---5-1893-0ct---6-1893-8------A--45-371 · 

Bryan, Silliman and Gorman--Maude Campbell--Deid-----June-28..:.1893-0ct---7-1893-5------P--45-372· 

Burkitt, G .. w .. et al---Daniel Wright---------Deed-----Oct---2-1893-0ct--14-1893-11-----A-•45-373 

Broyles, B.F. and wm.---J.E. Walker---------Deed-----May---8-1893-0ct--20-1893-6------P--45-375 

Brown, Dave and 
Brownj Maggie---------M .. Lavo and Sol Maier-Deed-----oct--21-1893-0ct--21-1893-2------P--50-137 

Brown, W.M .. -----------Mollie Brown------~---Deed-----Oct--24-1893-Nov---1-1893-9------A--50-154 

Burkitt, Broyles and 
Cooks Addition--------To Palestine----------Me1?-------------------N0v--23-1893-9------A-.:..50-205 

Burkitt, Broyles and 
Cook by Burkitt-------T.W. Moore------------Deed-----Nov--15-1893-Nov--17-1893-11-----A--::10-218 

Burke, John H .. W.R. 
DuPuy and L.C .. Wa1"kins-R.C .. Shelton---------Deed-----Nov--20-1893-Nov•-30-1893-1-30---P--50-256 

Bishop, R .. C. nd wife--Jose:ph Beasley-------Deed-----Deu--15-.1886-Dec~--8-1893-11-300-A--50-291 

Broyles, Wm .. ----------J.M. Bradshazw---------Deed-----Dec---5-1893-Deo--12-1893-4------P--45-389 

Bradshaw, J.:M.--------Raynes and Walker-----Deed-----Dec--12•1893-Dec--12-1893-4------P--45-390 
. 

Burkitt, :McMeans and Lacy--N..rs B.A. Eppner--ReleasG--Deo--14~1893-Dec~-15-1803-8------A--B0-342 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---~-----John Winston----------Deed-----Dec--13-1893-Dec--18-1893-10-----A--50-349 
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Baldwin, F.A.---------Fral1k Reeves----------Deed------Feb--•--1886-Jan--22-1894-3-----P--50-516 

Brown, Geo.----------H.M. Lawrence-----et al-Deed----Jan---2-1893-Feb---9-1894- 12•-M--50-574 

Boulware, Mrs M.]'.-----Z.L. Robinson-------Deed------Jan--25-1894-~e~---9-1894-8-----A--50-568 

Barry, Ed Jr.--------J.H. and Julia 
Calhoun----------Deed------Jan--25-1894-Feb--13-1894-10-----A-50-575 

Brancht W.J.----------A.C. & S.R. Green----Deed------Jan--22-l894~Feb--15-1894-10-----A-50-586 

Broyles, B.F.--------Von Prenschen Liebenstein-Deed--Jan---2-1887-Jan--30-1894-2------P-50-596 

Broyles, B.F. and wm.-----Geo. A.Wright----Belease---Feb--23-1894-Feb--24-1894-3------P-50-612 

Blunn, L.& H. Land Co.-Mrs M.M. Adams------Deed------Feb--27-1894-Mar---1-1894-9-----A--50-619 

Benton, J.H.-----------H.T. Cleveland-~----Deed------Feb--19-1890-Mar---6-1894-1-----P--50-631 

Benton, J.H.----------J.J. Redwine---------Deed------Feb--19-1890-Mar~--6-1894-1-----B--50-632 

Benton, J.H.---------Boilin Massey and wife-Deed-----oct--17-1890-Mar---6-1894-1------P-50-634 

Benton, J.H.---------J.C. Dillard and wife--Deed-----Nov--10-1890-Mar---6-1894-1-----P--50-639 

Benton, J.H.---------samule Curry----------Deed------sep»--l-18~0-Mar~--i-1894-l-----P--5m---l 

Blackshear, C.H. ------J. W .. Nance------------Rel.ease--oct--26-1893-Mar---9-189i-ll----A--51-•20 

Broyles, wm.----------Haynes and walker----Deed------Mar--13-1894-Mar--16-1894-2-----P--51--33 

Broyles, Geo .. D .. ----•-B .. F .. Broyles---------Deed------Jan--;..l-1_894-Mar--17-l 8S4-2----P--51-•34 

Bryan, Silliman & 
Gorman--------~Geo. A .. Wright----------Deed-----Mar---7-1894-Mar--23-1894-12----M--51--39 

Blunn, L. and He Land 
Company----•--P.A. McMeans---------Deed----Mar--17-1894-Mar--24-1894-2------P--51--40 

Burkitt, G.w.--------Peter Welch------------Deed----Mar--23-1894-Mar--24-1894-9------A--51--43 

Burkitt, G.w.---------T.J. Kelly and wife----Deed---Mar--23-1894-Mar--27-1894-12-----M--51--48 

Broyles, wm.----------John Wise and wife----Deed----Mar--31-1894-Apr---3-1894-5------P--51--72 

Brown, J.H.-----------D .. B. Thompson---------Deed-----Apr-18~1894-Apr--18-1894-11----~A--45-401-

Burkitt, G.w.---------J.w.K. Bryan 
J.H .. Silliman 
W .. G. Gorman----------"'.'Deed-----Apr--12-1894 .. Apr--13-1894-2-----P--45-402 

Bryan, Silliman and 
Gorman--------G.w .. Burkitt-----------Belease--Mar--30-1894-Apr---7-1894-11----A--51--81 

Bates, Fran.k---------Heck Joh.nson-----------Deed-----Jan---2-1894~Apr--10-1894-10----A--51--90 

Bates, Fran.k---------Heck Joh.nson-----------Delease--Apr--11-1894-Apr--11-1894-10----A--51--91 

Burkitt, G.w.--------Joh.n H .. Silliman-------Deed-----Apr--12-1894-Apr--13-1894-2-----P--45-403 

Burkitt, G.w .. --------wm. Broyles------------Deed-----Apr--13-1894-Apr--13-1894-5-----P--45-404 

Bryan, Silliman and 
Gorman-------Peoples Cooperative L. 

Assn-----------Deed-----Feb---9-1893-Apr--13-1894-2 .... -..:. __ p--51--96 

Bryan, Silliman, Gorman-" -Deed-----Feb--24-1890-Apr--13-1814-2--~---P-51-101 

Broyles~ Wm. ----------John Wyse and wife----Release--_i\pr--14-1894•Apr--14-1894-4------P-.51-103 

Brannagain and Lacy----John Adams-------------Deed----A:pr--28-1894-Apr~-28-1894-3------P-51-116 

Brule, A.--------------H. Kem.pher------------Deed----Mar--12-1894-Apr.;..-2~-1894-10-----A-51-120 

Byrnes, Mary----------Ge~~.. Wrigh t;::and.-------Deed-----Jan--14-1893-Apr--2 7-1894-2-45---F-4ill-409 
W.M. Lacy---------------

Bryant, Georgia--------T.R. Murchinson-----"'.'-Deed----Sept--3-189l~Apr--28-1894-l-----P--45-410 

Broo~s, H.L.---------"'.'s.D. Box and wife------Deed----Mar--18-1892-May--12-18~4-12----M--51-163 

Blount, llil.------------Jlunter McKay----------:Deea.-----June-2 7-1893-May--12-894~~'"2----p--51-l 71 

Bel~~ C.R.--------------J.B. McDonald- -------Deed----Oct--28-1893-May--16-1894-2------P--51-175 
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Bridges, ste:phen----•-Fo:x and Lacy---------Deed----"".Dec--14-1893"".Dec--l8"".l893-10---30-A--50•353, 

Bell, C.R .. and p .. w .. 
Ezell-------James Doan----------Deed-----Nov--30-1893•Dec--19-1893-ll------Aj-50-359 

Brooks, H .. L .. and wi:t'e--w.H. Davis----------Deed----Dec--10-l:J93;;.Dec-.:..19~1893-3-------P--50•360 

Bradley, N .. and Chas .. 
by W .. B. Robinson------J .. A .. Calloway---------ielease"".Bec--22-l893~Dec--29-1893-9-------A--50-389 

Bradley, N. .ti..nn 
Charles Bradley 
Minnie Bradley------"".Robinson Brothers-----Power of 

atty----Dec-"".16-1893-Dec-:--29•1893-9-------A""t-50-!90 

Brown, B .. F.-----------A .. H. Watters---------Deed-----Oct--26-1893-Jan---2-1894-9-------A~-50-395 

Brown, B .. F .. ----------Rena Sims--------------Deed---•Jan---l-1894~Jan---6-1894-8-------A~-50-416 

Burke, Joe H. and 
DuPuy and watkias-----Horn,Hawthorne-------- .. . .. 

and watkins-----------Deed----Jan---6-1894-Jan--12-1894-9-------A~-50"".452 

Baldwin, Fredonia---"".1[ .. E. Miohael-----------Deed----;Ju.ne-21-1801"".Jan--22~1894-3-------P--50•519 

Bennett, John w. by 
Trustee--The State National 

Bank, Denison---------Deed----Jan---3-11.894-Jan--24•1894-9-"".-----A~-50-530 

Brown, Mrs l( .. by . .· 
Sheriff--------Geo. Wright-----------Deed----Feb---6-1894-Feb---9-189~-9-30----A~-50-571 

Brown, Dave-----------Thos, MoDonald---------Deed----Deo•-13•1893-Fe'a.;..22-1894-9-30----A"".'-50 ... 605 

Brown, Dave and wife---M. Lavo and Sol Maier-Deed----Feb•-23~1894-:Mar--3-1894-11------A~-50•626 

Burleson, .J .. J .. and wi:fe--Henry T .. Cleveland-Deea.----July-l 7-1899-Mar---6-1894-l-------P~-50~6Z7 

Benton, J .. H .. and wife--J .. n. Moore------------Deed---ruar---5-1894.;..:Mar---6-1894-1-------P--51---2 

Bowdon, D .. C .. ----------Mrs Idella J .. Addington-Deed--Mar---7-1894-Mar---7-1894-4-------P--51--12 

Bradshaw, J.M.--------Haynes and Walker-----!{elease--Mar-15-1894-Mar-~16-1894-2-------P--51--32 

Broyles. B .. F .. --------Geo. D .. Broyles-------Deed-----June--l-1894•Mar--17-894~12----~--M~-51--34 

Burleson, o.w .. and wife--Mack .Adamson-------Deed----Mar--00-1894;Mar--31-1894-ll------A~-51--50 

Bryan, J .. W .. K. 
Silliman J .. H .. 
Gorman, W. G .. ---------G. W. Burki tt-----------Deed----Apr--12-1894"".Apr--13-1894-2-------P--45-402, 

Burkitt, G.w .. --------Bryan, Silliman and 
Gorman---------Belease-Mar--30-1894-Apr---7-1894-11~-----A~-51--81 

Broyles, Wm.---------G.W. Burkitt-----------Deed----Apr--13-1894~Apr-"".13-1894-5-------P--45~404 

Burkitt, G.w.--------A·A· Stevens-----------Deed---~Apr---7-1894~.A.pr-•13-1894-5-------P•-45~405 

Burkitt, G .. w.--------John Adams-------------Deed----Apr-~2V.-1894-Apr--28~1894-10 ... -----A--45-406 

Bowman, J.H. and wife--F.H. and B.L. 
:Masters----------Deed----Deo---7-1893-Apr--23-18~4-l-------P--51-117 

Burkitt, G .. w.---------L. McKemurry-------~--Deed----Nov--16-1893-Apr--28-1894-8-------A~-51-128 

Burkitt 9 G .. w.---------Geo .. B. Gibson--------Deed----A:pr---7-1894-Apr--30-1894-3-30----P~-51-136 

Box, s .. D. and wife----H.L. Brooks-----------Deed----Mar--18-1892-May--12-1894-12---•--M--51-163 

Burton 9 .A .. G.----------M.E .. Watts------------Deed----Feb--ll-1880-May--22~1894-3-------P~-51-191 

Bietry, C .. .A. .. and wife--u.s. Pawkett---------Deed----May---3-1894"".May--23-1894-1-------P~-51-192 

Brewer, H.K. and wife---Miss L.H. De:xter----Deed----Ju.ne--2-1892-May--23-1894-~-----·-P"".-51-200 

Broyles, Wm. and wife---G.w. Burkitt--------Deed----:May--24-1894-May--24-1894-4-------P--51-204 

Broyles, Wm .. and wife-----Geo. s. Hunter----Deed---..:May--15-1894-May--28-1894-9-------A--51 .... 211 

Barnes, J. S.. and Wetmore--T.R. Dwm-------...;-Deed---_:Dec--28-1897-:May--29-1894-10------A--51-218 

Broyles, B.F•--------wm. Broyles------------Deed---~May--24-1894-June--1-1894-11 .... -----A--45-419 

Burnett, J .. c .. --------Polk Jackson-----------Deed----Jan--20-1890-June~-1-1894-4-------P--51-229 

Blunn, Land Com:pany--Leon and H .. Elunn------Deed----Ju.ne-14-1894-June-16-1094-8-------A-·51-249 

Bowert J .. A. and wife---A .. J., Horn et al------Deed----.Apr--24-1894-A:llr--30-1894-3-------p-..,51 .... 134 

Bietry' J .N .-- -----J .D. Kimbrough--------Deed----July--2-1894-July•-4-1894-1-------p ... .;45•425 

Bennett, Miles 51-295 "------Fannie L. Bennett- ---Deed----Jan---4-1893-July--9-1894-4- ------P-~ 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE 

Benton, J.H .. -----------You.ng Lacy 
W.E. Williams and 

wife 

Kim1 of 
Ins1run1ent 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

J\Ionth Day• Year 

John Helm and wife . • 

DATE OJ. FILING 

Day Year Hour ?din. a.m.p.m: 
P:lgc 

Walker Bryan---------Deed-----Feb---6...,1894-Jan---2:-1895-9-,40-.:.-A--52-158 

Butler, T.M.---------~w.c. and M.B. Bush 
by N.R. Rgyall-----:Release-•Jan--:-s.:.1895-Jan~--8-1895-3-----,-P--52•166 

Barrett, }Iarrison----·-J .. W. Nance------------Deed-----Dec--:18.il894i...Jan--15:_1895-3-·---l-p--52"".1.81 

Barnett, Monroe-------D.H .. P .. Killion and E .. T. 
and wife, s .ur.---------Deed----July•lB-:1889-Jan-:-17-1895-5-15-":'"-P--52-191 

Bell, N.P.-----------The New York and Texas 
Land Company, Limited-----Deed--•Jan-;_ll-l895;-Jan--19-ld95-ll-10•-A--52-201 

Bell, C.R. and p.w. 
Ezell.----------~claude s. Gibbs and . . 

wi.fe---------:Deed-----Jan-;.,21:..1895-Jan-'-29t..189Q-8-'20-;-A--52..1254 

Boyd, Lee------------Ivl".rs M.A.. HUghe s--------Deed-----Jan---5-189 5-J:an-:-30-1895-11-10-.-A--52 ... 257 

Bur ~itt, G.w.---------New York and Texas 
Land Company, . • • • . • 

Limi -ced-----..1need----..;.Jan-.:..25..:1895•Feb-:--l-1895-8-30--:-.. d..--52..:.277 

Burkitt, G.w.--------.,-New York and Texas 
Land Company, Limited--Deed----Jan-•2&~1895-Feb---1:-1895-8-30---A--52-278 

Beene, s .. D. and w. o .. -:C .n.. Parker- -----------Deed---~Jan---4•1895-Feb-'--1-1895-1-~0-..;.-p--52-280 

Broyles, R .. w.--------:Geo. E.licClure---------Deed----Feb---!f;;;,,1895-Feb--:14"".1895-10-10:--A-52-320 

Brumfield--G.B:. ------;.-Charles Hoya----------Deed----Feb--21-l.895•Feb-:-23-1895-8-----,-A-..i.52-321 

Blaok,; Mrs M.E. and 
Mrs E.E. Smith--G.s. Harrison by . . 

Hodges Bros.------------Delease-Apr-•14-.1393-Feb-..-:32.L.1895-8-30-":'"-.A--52-321 

Butler, Dan and Ephria~ and 
Francis and Ephriam ~-Jake and Mariah Martin . • 
Murray and walker ---.l.-Sam and Evaline Smitn--Deed--..iQct-..i.23-1894•Feb-:..23.!..1895-4-..-----P--52-356 
and Rhoda llicClanahan-.,:.:.. 

Burkitt, G .. Vlf ... --------7A.F. Fagan and wife---'-Deed----Feb•>-20-1895-Fe b-~28ll.895-11:..--..,-A--52-376' 

Bright, B .. -----------+B. F .. Bright and wife--:...need----June----1884-Mar-'."'-5.:.1895-9-----:-A--52-379 

Bars, John-----------..;.sam p .. Holmes and wife'--Deed---Feb-..;.-6-1895-Mar-•15..:.1895-10~30--A--52-463 

B-akitt, G. w .. ---------Geo .. W .. Jones and wife-•-Deed---Mar-..i.12-11.895.l.Mar--18•1895-12-30--P-..:.52-476 

:Brown, T .. A .. ----------~A.C .. & s .R .. Green-----•Deed----oct-~16-1894.i:M:ar--25..:.1895-2-.;..---1-P--52-504 

Beasley, Tom--------- .... Levi Hurbrough--------"".Deed----Sept-30-ll..892.:.Apr---2..:.1895-10-30-:--4.--52-522 

Beasley, Thos J .. -----...1-w.L. Hurbrough--------Release-:Beb. 7-3-1892..,Apr---2•1895-10~30-~A--52-524 

Baty, W.E .. -----------~L-G. Ketchum and wife--Deed----Apr---4-1895-.Apr---6..:.1895-10-,----.A--52-539 

Boozier, Ed----------..,J. W., Wri,g.ht------------Deed.----Apr--15-1895-Apr--15-1895-3-"'!'---:-P--52-632 

Burk, W .M .. -----------W. T .. Bell. am. wife'-----.;..Deed----Dec--:26-1892-Apr-... 19-.1895-3------P--53-... 16 

Bryan, Silliman and Gorman--John J. Wora.---- ... Deed----Apr--18-l.895-Apr-.L22-1895-11.;..30--A--53-... 31 
' : ' ' 

Bel1t· C.R. and P.w .. 
Ezell---------"'!'-J .M .. IvicElyea and wife:..need----Jan-..,21-1895•Apr-•25..Ll895-9-•----A--~3-,.40 

Broyles, J.M.---------B•F· and wm. Broyles--..LDeed----Dec-...123-1894..:.May---l..Ll.895-i-lO--:..A--53-•60 

Burkitt, G .. w .. --------..:!'.[rs Lu ta R· Gammage---•Deed.----May-... -l-]L895-May---2..:1S95-7-30--l-A--53-•62 

Bryan, J .. W .. K.---- .... ---..;John J .. Word----------;Deed----May-..,.. -3-1895-l~Iay---4•1895-11-15-~-A-53-•64 

Bailey, F .. c.---------..lA .. H .. Bailey and wife---Deed----May-..:3-1895-May---8-1895-1-30---+-P--53-+..81 
. . . ' 

"BukJ;;:i tt, G. w .. --------... Jacob Goodson and wife.;,.-Deed.---May--,ll-1895-May-.i.14..;.1895-1- ... ----P--53-107 

BroyJes, wm .. ----------c .. and Al.ex Janke and 
Charles F .. Kleinecke--Deed----May--110-1895-May-,.15..;189 5-'"'---•P--53-120 

BurkJ.tt, G .. W .. ---------H .. M .. Derry and wife- ---:-Deed----May--1.3-1894-May--:17..;1895-4-15--,..p--53-125 

G.w.--------~J.R .. Cook and wm .. 
Broyle s----Dee a.-----May-15-189 5-Tu!ay--17-189 5-4-l.5--;P--53-126 

Blour1t, E.A.----------:r. J. Roberts by . . 
·Admrs------------Deed-----May--14-1.895-May•-20-1895-7----"."A--53-127 

Burkitt, G .. w .. --------N,ew tork and Texas Land '. . : 
1 

. • c0mpany, Limi ted-----Deed.----May--18-1895-Ma.y-..:.21;1895-11:20-... A--53-1!8 



GRA:\iTOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

Kind of 
In:;lrumcnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILI.NG 

:\Iomh D::iy Yc::ir :\fonth Day Year Hour J',Iin. 

Bush, w .. c .. and M .. :s .. by 
N .R .. Royall--------T.:M. Butler---------Belease---Jan---8-1895-Jan---i-1895-3------P-;-52-166 

Brown, C .. E.-----------D.S .. Jackson---------Bond------Jan---1-1894-Jan--ll-1895-4-20---PJ_p2-170 

:Srown, Charels E.----Nathan Sloan----------»ond------Jan---l-1889-Jan--11-1895-4-20---PJ-52-172 

Burkitt, G .. W .. --
and Wm. BrJyles and 

J .R.Cook------------T. J .. Hutchinson------Belease--•Jan--12-1895-Jan--17-1894-8------A-:1-52-190 

Broyles, \lilliam------Bob Coneway and ;: 
Milton Patton--------Deed------July--3-1890-Jan--18-1895-11-----A~-52-193 

Bittle, Joseph by Atty-Geo. w .. Denson------Deed------Jan--19-1895-Jan--19-1895-2-20---pJ-52-208 

Barnett, Simon--------R .. F .. and Dora Atkinson-Deed----Dec--10-1892-Jan--22-1895-4-35---P~-52-229 

Bledsoe, Mrs Ollie and · 
J.J .. Caldwell--~------c.c; Collier---------Release---Jan--24-1895-Jan--24-1895-l------P2-52-246 
and E.E .. 

Bledsoe, :Mrs Ollie 
and J.J. Caldwell and wife--c.c. Collier----Deed----Jan--22-1895•Jan--24-1895-1-------P~-52-245 

Bryan, Silliman and Gorman-w.c. Campbell-----Deed--~-Jan--18-1895-Jan--29-1895-8------A--52-252 

Boyd, Lee-----------~Christ Metzer---------Deed------Jan--19-1895-Jan--30-1895-11-20--A~-52-259 

Bo;-deaux, G. w. , 
Burkitt, G.w. and Geo. 

A.Wright---------w.J. Moore------------Deed-----Jan--30-1895-Feb---9-1895-1------P~-52-306 

Black,. J .. w .. and Mrs M.E .. 
and Mrs M.E. Clark-----E.E. Durham----------Deed-----Feb--20-1895-Feb--§1~1895-l------P~-52-344 .. 
J.o., Jeff, w .. E.t R.o. 
and .Augustus s. Burke--R .. L .. Dean------------Deed.-----oct---6-1894-Ma.L'---4-1895-3-30---P~-52-350 

Burke, J.,o:, Jeff, w.E. 
and R. o. -------------R.L. Dean------------Deed-----oct---6-1894-11ar---4-189p-3-30---P~-52-352 

Bright, B.F .. and wife---B. Bright----------Deed-----June----1884-Mar---~5-1895-9-----A~-52-379 

Black, W.H. and wife 
Ira Millican and wife ---0 .. G. Mi tchell-------Deed-----Feb--ll-1895-Mar---8-1895-1------P~-52-393 · 

Burkie, J.s. and Mary C.--H.L .. Cornor-------Deed-----Dec--ll-1893-Mar---9-1895-10-----A~-52-438 

Biering, E.J.---------J.E. Davis------------Deed-----Jan--26-1895-Mar---9-1895-10-----A~-52-440 

Baty, Walter E .. -------H.J .. Endell-----------Deed---~Mar--14-1895-Mar--14-1895-4------P~-52-460 

Baty, W .. E.-----------L .. C .. Keteham-----------Deed-----Apr---4-1895-Apr---5-1895-4-40---F~-52-545 

Broyles, Wm .. 
Burki~t, G.W .. 
Y- .. R. cook------------D .. B .. Thompson----------Deed-----Apr---5-1895-Apr---6-1895-8------A.:.-52-546 

Burkitt, G .. W .. --------Mack Hunt er------------Deed.-----_.tpr---8-1895-spr---8-1895-9------A..t;-52-570 

Burk, Albert et al---J .D .. DuPu.y------------Povrer of 
atty----Nov--14-1894-Apr--10-1895-16-15--A1-52-575 

Barnes, John s .. 
Jacob s. Wetmore----~-wesley Chapel, CJlored 

1,:: .. E .. Church in America-Deed---Mar--31-1886-Apr--11-1895-3-30---F~-52-585 

Beasley, T.J.--------wm .. H. Fitzgerald------Deed-----Dec--31-1894-Apr--13-1895-10-30--A~-52-598 

Beasley, T.J .. ---------Hugh E .. Fitzgerala.----Deed-----Dec--31-1894-Apr--13-1895-10-30--A--52-600 

Bonner and Bonner-----John TuI. Duncan, Trustee 
for T .M. Cam:ppell-Power of .. 

Receiver---- atty---A~r--13-1892-Apr--15-1895-9-30---A~-52-607 

Bosse~ A. by T .. L. 
Roaers, Tax 

Collector-----Geo. Scarborough-------Rax Deed-Apr-17-l895-Apr~-i7-1895-ll-35---A-53---9 
l 



GENERAL INDEX O,F DEEDS-REVERSE 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT Kini of 
Pngc GRANTEE ln.stn11ncnt --

Barber, T .M .. ---------H .. A. Jenigan----------~Deed-----Aug-i-29..l.1894-Jan.,-25-189 6-2., 
j ' i 

Beasley~ Isaac E .. ---..l.JJames R .. Hendley------~Deed----.,Dec-i""-2-rl895:-Jan:--27:-1896-3-"15-+-P-:r51i414 
'! 

Bu.sby, and Henderso:p-~T-• J .. Sli$el------------Deed-----Jan-~18~189~-Jan~-28
1

-1896-LJ: ... i30-i-P-~54l420 
. I ; ~ i : ' r , '. 

Brown, W .L .. ----------Lsamu.el D .. Brown-------Release--Nov-l-30..41895J..Feb-i- --7:-1896-9----.:.-.a-~54•447 
: : ' '. '. ' l ' ' 

Brown, John--- - ------Hill and Driggers------Deed----:-Jan-r---~-1896-Fe 1:1---:8-1896-10----A-;_54•456 -~ 
1 ' t 1 1 : ' 1 i ' 

Boyd., Ad.aline--------Hamlett Heirs---------:-Deed-----Jan-;_21~1896-Feb-4-l0'-1896-11-55.!.-A-•54 .... 468 

Burkitt, G.w .. --------iFrank Lacy------------~Deed-----Feb--10~1896.;.Feb--13-1896-9~20-;_-A-"'54•472 

Bennett, Lau.ra-------ilohn Parker and wife--.,Deed-----Dec---6Jl895-Feb..i-17-1896-11-40l-A-·54J489 

Bank, lst National of'.! 
Pale stine-----~Charle s Rob inson-----·meed-----Feb-.i.l 7..;189 6-Feb-i-l 7-1896-5-15-.f--P~54.!491 

~ ' ' ' f 

~ 
Bowers, A.L .. ---------$ .. stein and wife-----•Copy . • .• 1 1 . 

1
1 Ju.dgment-Jan-:..15...ll896-Feb1-1s;..1896-9~40--;--A-54...l494 

Burkitt, G .. W .--------~James Sinclair and wi fe-Deed--;-Feb--15-'1896-Feb..i-181-1896-ld-55.;..-A-•54...l499 
f ' 
' .. 

Burkitt, G.w .. --------~New York and Texas • 
· Land Company---...l-Deed----Feb-.;..1s...;1896J..Feb-i-22...ll896-l----...l-p-...l54_~07 

Burns, 
· : • : · I , • 

J .. B•----------~G .. N. McKay and wife----Deed----Jan--.29~1896•Feb-.-24~1896-10---..!.-.A-~54..l5Q9 
i I 

Bell, C.R. and Ezell-~---w.J. Foscu.e--------l-Deed.---•Feb-..l27~1896"iFeb..i-27Ll896-~5---;..-p-~54..l455 

Burkitt, G .. W .. --------LJames Van Buren-------l-Deed----Feb-.;..27:..1896-Feb-:-28-1896-4-·---l-p--54•557 

Bradley, s .. R .. ---------John A .. Miller and wife-Deed---Mar-.;.-zJ1s96-M:ar·-l--4.;.1896-l-----:--P--54:..565 

Bryan, Silliaan------;_W. G.. Gorman and Silliman . • . . 1 . 

Hardware and Gro. Co .-Deed.--Feb-~-1l..il896-Ma.r-!-121:-1896-4-~--~-P--54~572 
' 

Bowden and Everett----Bu.rkitt, Broyles and. 
Cook-----------r-Deed-----Mar-~11~1896;;.Mar-i-1111896-3-~5--+-P-""54~594 

Branagan and Lacy----;_--w .. VT .. , M .. A .. , a.na. H .. E •• ' ; , i . : •.• :. 
Love--------------_.Deed----;Mar-.:..-3-j1896~Ma.r-i-14l..1896-8-15-r--A-~54;601 

: ' ! ! 

Bowermaster, Gu.stace-.;.-I.,D. Polk-----------...;Deed----•Feb-:..lQ_.1894:..Mar-:-16;..1896-9-'50---A--54-1605 ; : i ': ,; : l :: } 

Bower mast er, G .. ---·---!..I .. D. Polk-------- ----""Rel ease-- Jan-.;..18J1s9 6-Mar-:-161-189 6-9-~0- ..:-A-+ 54...; 60 a 
Burton, Steve--------.;..-JIM 11Ill and wife----Deed-----Feb-.;..-8-f896-Mar--16-1896-ll:---~-.A-..l54~608 

Benson, W .L .. ---------+-T .H.. Barber-----------Deed-----Jan-.;..25-rl 896•Mar-:_23_.l 896-2------P--54~630 
i ' ' ' 
i 

Blu.nn, Leon and H. Land 
Com~a~---------..l--Leon and H. Blunn---Deed-----.Ma.r-•23-tl896-111ar-1 25i-1896-8;'---r--A-; 54-i637 

Butler, D .. M. and wife;---1'.frs Ann E .. Cohen---Parti tion-Apr•-2-1896;Apr---2"'1896-5-1---~-P-.:.:HlH-38 
' '. i ' ~ i ' 

Barnes, A .. H.---.,..-----'!"Wm D .. Cleveland and Co .. -Deed.----Apr--l~il896-A:pr-~6-1896-3-1·5--~-P--55--50 
, , ' , ' f 

Byrnes, M .. T. ---------.LR.L .. Hardman and wife -i-Deed----Mar-+31-il89 6;...£1.pr-t-25-1896-11~30~-A-.,.55-115 
) ' ' '. ' ' 

. . ' . 
Barrett, Mau.rice Jr.-.;..--AJ.bert Emanuel-------Sopy of . : • 

· Deed--r-May--10-!1893-:-May-r--2l..1896-3-00--l-P--55-l36 
' ; " ') . ) ' ' 

Broyles, 
! ' ) '. : \ ! ~ \ 

B.. F.. et al..;.--A .. H .. Bailey---------.;.Deed----May-~-2-189 6 ... May-7-12-1896-10•15-!-A-~55-l 71 

Bowers, A .. L .. ----------J .. w .. Ozment and wi fe---Deed----May-r-11-189 6 ... l!a.y--12.'..139 6-11,...45-1-A--55-171 . ' ; . ' ' , 

••Bell, c .. R .. and p.w .. , . • .· . . . 
Ezell--------...l-T.R .. Du.nn and wi fe---r-Deea.----lifov-r--6-1896~May-.:..13+1896-8-----1-A-~,55-173 

Bell, C .. R.,P .. W .. Ez~ll-.Amelia Du.nn--------~Deed----Jan---9-l896~Iviay-i3-..l.1896-8-""---r-A--55-l75 
' ' ' ( 

! I ! • • : I , 

Bowermaster, Gtl.s-----t-Robert Naismith, sr .. -•-Deed--~Mar--:14-il.895;May-t-14t1896-3-:jl..O---P--55-176 
' 

Broyles, Wm .. and , . . 
Dave Cou.ghan---------fitl.s .. Coker ani wife---LDeed----May-~16-l896-:Ma.y-~18..;.1896-10~15-'.-A--55-U.87 

' ! ~ ' ' ; ' : < ! 

Brow.~:'' w. J .. ----------lw .. A. Murry and w'i fe---Lneed---~----...:---1894..:May-~18•1895-2-05--Lp-..;55_199 



GR.:\NTOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRANTEE Kind of 
In:;tru1ncnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT D.,\ TE OF FILING 

J\Ionth D::ty Yc::tr J\Ionth D::ty Year Hour Min. a.m.p.m. 

Bush, E .. W. et al-----John R .. Rearne-------Deed-----Aug--24-189 5-Sept-23-189 5-"5;e ___ .;. __ p_,?53-522 

Broyles, Wm .. and wife--G .. w .. Bu.rkitt-------Deed-----Se:pt-30-1895-Sept-30-l895-4-20----P-R+·53-546 

Burnett~ B .. L. and wife-Mrs Augustus Car::penter-Deed---Au.g--21-1895-oct---l-1895-3-35----P-""53-550 

Bright, Faily--------James s .. Ranks--------Powerof 
· atty-oct---2-1895-oct--25~1895-2-15----P --53-602 

Bittle, Joseph- ------Tho s B.. Greenwood-----Deed-----Dec--21-1885-0ct--12-1895-11-25---A--53-604 

Bittlet Joseph by atty-Silas R .. Denson------Dee&----Oct--ll-1895-0ct--12-1895-ll-25---A--53-607 
l-RftL\1 

Baat, and Chandler---T.J. Posey------------Deed----Aug--21-1889-0ct--21-1895-11-20---A--53-637 

Braly and Chan!ler----T.J. Posey------------Deed----oct--21-1889-oct--21-189S-ll-20---A--5~---4 

Barnes and Witmore, Trustees--T.J. Posey-----Deed---Dec--10-1880-0ct--21-1895-11-20---A--54--~rz 

Barnes and Wit,ore----M.MCDOnald----------•Deed-----Dee--ll-1881-0ct--21-1895-11-20---A--54--12 

Barnes, and Wetmore----T.J. Posey et al 
Trustees-------- Deed----Mar---5-1899-0ct--21-1895-11-20---A~-54--17. 

Broylws, William------J .. A. Isbell----------Deed-----Nov--12-1895-Nov--12-1895-4-30----P--54--48 

Barnes and Witrnore-------John Tr!ddell----Deed-----oct--18-1888-Nov---6-1895-9-30----A--54--83 

Beck, M .. A .. -----------W.L. Hurbrough--------Deed------------------Nov--11-1895-7--------A-54-105 

Barnett, J.G. and wife-J.R. Edward~--------Deed-----Dec---9-1891-Nov--26-1895-1------P---54-179 

Brown, Charles E.------Nathan Sloan-------Deed-----Nov--20-1895-Nov--29-1895-2-30---P---54-188 

Bunyard, W.M.---------A.T .. Lively-----------Deed----Dec--30-1879-Dec---2-1895-4-------P--54-194 

Bittle, Silas--------T.B. Greenw0Jd--------Power of 
atty----Feb---2-1886-Dec---6-1895-3-------P--54-229 

Bittle, Silas by Atty---J,,J .. and W.T. Spray---Deed--Dec---6-1895-Dec---6-1895-3-------P--54-231 

Bittle, Silas by atty-D.T. Denson----------Deed-----Dec---6-1895-Dec---6-1895-3-------P--54-232 

Bentley, :Mrs M.R.------R. Roderick--------~-Deed----Dec---7-1895-Dec---7-1895-4-50----P--54-236 

Burkitt, G.W.--------Mack Runter-----------Release--Dec--21-1895-Dec--23-1895-1-45----P--54-293 

Brumsfield, G.R.------Joe Runt-------------Deed-----Nov---l-1895-Jan---4-1896-1-30----P~-54-319 

Burkitt, G .. W.--------R.M. Derry------------Deed-----May--13-1895-Jan---7-1896-9-------A--54-33l 

Beeson~ W .. W.---------E.W. Link-------------Deed-----Jan--10-1896-Jan--11-1896-8-------A--54-351 

Burkitt, G.W.--------c.s. Moffitt----------Deed-----Jan--ll-1896-Jan--13-1896-2-------P--54-370 
Geo. w .. Bordeaux 
Geo. A. Wright 

Bowdon, D.C .. ----------W.R. and J.B. Wagnon--Deed----Mar---5-1895-Jan--13-1896-4-15----P•-54-371 

Bowdon, B.C .. ---------W.F. and J.B .. Wagnon--Delease--Jan--13-1896-Jan--13-1896-4-15----P--54-373 

Be~ett, G.c.--------wm. person------------Deed-----Jan--13-1896-Jan--13-1896-5-------P--54-378 

Burns, Jerry---------R.B • Williams--------Deed-----Jan--19-1895-Jan--14-1896-2-30----P--54-385 

Brittain; O .. E. and wife-J .. w. summers--------Deed----oct---6-1895-Jan--15-1896-2-20----P--54-387 

Brooks and Beasley----J.D. Rutchinson-------Deed----Dec--14-1895-Jan--24-1896-3----- -P--54-407 

Brown, J .. J. et al-----John and wm. Green----Delease--Dec--4-1896~Jan-27--1896-4-------P--54-416 

Brown, Samuel D.---...;.-w.ri .. Brown----------•-Release--Nov--30-1895-Feb---7-1896-9-------A--54-447 

Barnes ana. Wetmore---Rill and Driggers----•Deed-----Feb---6-1894-Feb•--S-1895-10------A'.'*-54-455 

Broyles, B .. F .. ---------c .. w .. Wilson-----------!Deed-----Feb--13-1896-Feb--14-189·6.;10------.l~ .. :..-54-479 

Burkitt~ G.w.--------Robert Worthington ---Release--Feb--15-1896-Feb--17-1896-3-30----P--54-493 

Brown, Orelia et al---Cuson and Posey------Deed-----July-27-1895-Mar---9-1896-4-30----P--54-583 

Burkitt , G .. W. 
Broy les and Coak----Bowden and Everitt----Deed-----Mar--ll-1896-Mar--11-1896-3-15 ---P- 54-594 

Barber~ T .. M. and. wife ---w .L .. Benson--------Deed-----Jan--25-1896-Turar--23-1896-2-------P-<"'54-6~0 

Blunn, Leon and H-----Leon and R. Blunn 
Land Company--------Deed-----Mar--23-1896-Ma.r--25-1896..;.8-------A- 54-637 

Barnes, A .. R .. ---.,,·-----Ullman Lovenberg et al-Deed----Mar---2-1896-Apr---3-1896-8-15----A-,.,.55--25 
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Brown, W .. J .. -----------A.M .. McCool------------Deed------------------May.:..-18-1896-2------P--55-190 

Berry, G .. R .. and wife---sam Garner and wife---Deed-----May--ll-1896-:May--23-1896-9-35---A--55-198 

Branch, W.J.-----------A.C. & S.R. Green-----Deed-----July-ll-1895-May--28-1896-8-20---A--55-203 

Burkitt, G .. W.----------J .. F. Cuson and 
Bennett Posey--------Deed-----May--29-1896-June--5-1896-11-30--A-~55-216 

Burton, A .. G.-----------G .. s. West Extr Est 
W.R. Maxwell Decd-----Deed-----Ju~y-26-1888-June--9-1896-3-45---P--55-223 

Black, W.H .. ------------W.B. Robinson---------Deed-----June---9-1896-June-9-1896-5-20---P--55-242 

Brown, John----------..:.-Geo. A. Wright--------Deed-----July-22-1895-June-13-1896-8-3.0---A--55•248 -

Broyles, B.F. and wm.---wm. and G.D. Brol){les---Deed---May--28-1896-June-15-1896-2~-----P--55-256 

Bridges, J.t.----------r.J. Aston------------DeeD-----July-15-1893-July-16-1896-10-----A--55-267 

Bailey, F.C.----------Marcus Reitch and wife-Deed-----June-19-1896-June-20-1896-4-15---P--55-277 

Brown, John------------Geo .. A. Wright---------B:e"lease--May--15-1896-July--3-1896-3------P--55-206 

Bryan, Mrs R.B .. -------John R. Hearne---------Deed-----July--6-1896-July-S--18~6-ll------A-55-312 

Banl{, First National 
of Palestine--A.C. & S.R .. Green--•-Deed----July:-20:t-1896-July-21-1896-9-10---A--55-331 

Bell, Horace----------Warren Jackson----------need---•Aug--28-1896-.A.ug--31-1896-10-10..;-A--55-412 . . 

Bridgewater, FannieM.--w. J .. Flockhart--------
and wi~e---------------Deea---Sept--l-1896-Sept--2-1896-4-50---P--55-415 

Baroteau, _tuinie K.-------Jo _hn Ferguson and wi£e-need-JUne-13-1896-Sept-15-1896-7•10---A--55•455 

Bell, Horace---------•Warren Jackson---------Deet-----June-20-1896-Sept-15-1896-12-----M--55-45i 

· Bla 1:;kshear, C .. H.------Will Gray--------------Deeei..-----Apr---8-1896-Se:pt-15-1896-3-30---P--55-458 

Butler, Isaac---------D .. B. Thompson----------Deed-----sept--3-1896-Sept-28-1896-11-15--A--55-507 

Baldwin, Wm. and John 
Reeves-----------:sob Brantley and wife--Deeo.-----oct-·--9•1896-0ct--17-1896-3------P--55-517 

Barnhart, Joe----------William Revie and 
J .. M. Ferguson---------Beed~----Mar--11"!"1893-oct--20-1896-2------P--55-523 

Bowen, ~W.nie----------Chari ty Rosson--------Release---Oct--14-1896-0ct--24-1896-2-24...,--P--55-527 

Bush, w .. c.------------B .. A· Newsome and wife--Deed-----se:pt--5-1898-oct--13-1896-9-15---A--55-577 

Burkitt, G.w .. ----------J .. T. west-------------Deed-----sept-28-1896-oct--15-1896-11-30--A--55•587 

Burkitt, G. W .. ---------W .. J. Moore Gdn-·--------DeeC.-----Oct--29-1896-Nov---3-1896-9-55---A--55-627 



GRA::\TOR 

Butler~ D.M. and 

Beaman, E.J. and wi 

GENERAL INDEX 10F DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA::\TEE 

.Ann E. Cohen----

Kind of 
Instrument 

and .Ann E. Cohen- ---DM. Butler- 896-5l-----P-~55~-38 

6-1896-3130-L-P--55--54 

--S-1.896-8l---·-A-~55L-58 

Burton, Steve------- Hill----- ed----'~FebJ--s~l89u,· - . ..._.J.,. 

ed----1.,.July-20.,-18 
' j ; ' 1i ' 

Balkham~ Hatt.ie A.R.-i--John F .. Morris------4-Deed-----Jan..;-22+1 ~~1896-10-50~-A~-55~-65 

Brimbery, Vf .H .. -------:-ti:rrs Mary Ann Simpson-t-Deed----'~Aug~-20.J.1895-A:prl-20-1896-10-----A-:55--69 
Burkitt, G .. w .. 
Broylesi1 Wm .. and 
J.R .. cook 

---i-T .. w .. Moore-----------~Deed-----Aprj-11tl.896-Apr+-16-1s96-1l-15---A-55"'"-83 
l ) ~ !, ; ; ' '. : i 

Butler 11 D .. M .. and wife!---Levie H .. Taylor ---~Deed-----A:pr-:--2+1896-Apr~-18-1896-9..;.-----A-;..55!..-93 

Broyles, Wm. and B.F.l-----Afrs Allen Murphey~-Release----~---~---j-Aprf-2l-1896-9~40---A--55~104 
' ' ' 1 j 

Bell, James A. and w~li"e--c .. s .. Cock---------+-Deed----:...Julyl-31l1sS3-May4--Jl.-1.896-11---L-A~-55-122 
I . I ' ! . • ' 

BrJyles, wm.--------~City of Palestine-----r1ot------Apr-j-28-1896-May4--1-1896-9~4o-:..-A--o5-128 
; j ' ~ l '• I ' ~ 

Granting street 

Burke, Albert and wi:fie--John N. Daly-------.}-Deed----:'.""Nov-j-26fl89~-Mayf--g-1s;;1,6-4..:.---1"'-P--55L129 
! ~ j ' l \ ; : ; ; 

Burke, Albert and wi~e---John N. Daly------tDeed-----Dec~--2+1892-May1--2-1896-4i---~--~-55~131 
• l i 1 

Barnett, M .. ----------1--H.C .. Mayer----------Power of .. • . , • • .. 1 

l atty---~-oct--6~1890-May~--2-1896-3-:30---P--55•133 , . : ' I ' , , 

Box, Frank M .. --------l--Leon and H .. Blunn . . . .. 1 • , • 

~and Company----------Deed-----~Apr•--2~1896-May~--4-1896-8~-----A~-55~142 
~ l ) i l ,\ ' ' l 

Barnes, & Wetmore---~--R.J.L Morris 
T .. s .. Ragsdale • I • 1. 1 1 : • •• 

L .. V .. Simpson--------peed-----...;Mar-1-1.8+189l,-Mayi-14-1896-8-f45-:..-A-i...55,..161 
i i 

Broyles, B.F .. and et ~l I 
Trustees-------~---Mrs Charlotte n.. i . . . . . : 

' Cam:pbell---------.j.Deed----i;-Julyl-14-.il88Qi-:May4-12-18~6-10---~-A-i~55~165 
l ' ' 1 ~ : i ' : : l 

Bailey, A.H.--------~-wm. Shumatte 
l B .. F.> Broyles 

John Ysung Gooch 
Jim Langston and ! , i . .• I \ 1 1 
John H .. Reagan-------tRel.ease--May~--2~1896-May1-l~-1896-10-15---A...;55t171 

I 
Barnett$ Maurice-----1--Isaac Parker and 
by H.C. Mayer atty in! l •• i . .. j ! • . · 

fact--------l---Fagan Parker-------.i.Deed----~A:pr--2~.;.1896-May..+-16-1896-10-30+--A-1-55.;.180 
1 i ! \ ' ' ,; ' 

Blair, :James o .. vs . for land : 1 . 1 . . •. , 
Mananda M.. Lawrence ei"G al-0 .L. Wylie------- Judgement-May1-1.-f 189 6-May-f- -1-1896-10-l5"'"--A1"'55~209 

Burton, A .. G. ---------1-C .. A. Temple- ---------tRelease--Mar-·-13ll893-Jun~-- ~-1896-3-45-•-P-1"'55-224 
Broyles, B.F .. and. wm.1--wm .. and G.D. Broyles+--Deed--H~ay-128~1.896-.Jun~-lq-1895-2.i.---;-P-;55-256 

i 1 
l 1 l i l 'j ' ; ! 

Bri<Iges, J .. F. and \vifJe--W .. J .. Duckworth-----+Deea.----..:.Iifov-:--1..:.1893;-JunE1-16-1896-lq---~-A~-55""264 

Barrett, Maurice by 
Henry c .. Mayer, atty !in : i . . : • 

fact--------1-J .IvI. Hawthorne-------+Deed-----Apr-:-27.+1896-.Jun~-2~-1896-5..!15-r-P-'-55.:.285 
l ! : ' 1 : ' ' 

Broyles, wm.. and ; · .· , i : .. • : • 
B.. Leach-----------~.:rs Annie Jamder------+ne ed-----1,1ar-\-2l..i.l89 6-Jun~--24-1896-J..l----A-:-55t288 

i~~:l.~~~c:~:-~~:-----wm. Jander------------+Deed----r-May-L21J1896~Juncl-24-1896-11---..!-A-:.55-289 
,l ' : ,,' li ~' ', I: ". i 

Bowdon~ D .. C. and wife:--Mrs Annie Jander----f-Deed----July;-21-fl896'...Juljj-24l-1896-4----•-P-.,.55.;.335 

Broyles, Wm. and G .. D .. ~--Mrs B,.L .. Fulgham---l-Deed----June~-1~1896;...JulJ-2?!-1896-l..!3Q-L-p .. ,.55l340 
\ \ 1 I < : 

l , , ! Ii , , 

Bot , Wil'hel1l'I and wif~-J .. w. Mergenthal-----+Deed----..!Apr-1-l0-rl895-Jul;i-3q-189·6-ll-30f--A-"."55t352 
; i ( i l j ' ,1 ; 

Batyt Walker B .. ------i-c .. P .. Milspaugh-------lRelease--Aug-!--7..l.1896-Aug1-l0-1896-7.,.45-r-A-.,-55,.366 
{ ~ ,' J ,, : ; ' ; 

Burkitt, G.w .. and . , , . . 
Broyles-, Wm .. and 1 1 •· • 

J .. R. Cook------------1-Millie Carter--------.l.JDeed-----Feb--24-41896-Aug4-1a-1s96-9-15---A-'-55~390 

Broyles, Wm----------~Ira H .. Smith---------+Deed-----July~25-1896-Aug~-2S-1896-3-10-~--A-55l.396 
• 

Burkitt, G .. w .. ----~---~Mrs M. s. Jacobs----··fDeed----· Junel--6~1896•.A,JJ.g+·2S-1896·3·30·'F·P-~ 5+411 . 

Bennett' Richard and wife---Thomas Mione- . · 
. Kyle----------Jj)eed------Jan-.:..13..:1890-Se:p~--4-1896-11-20.:..-A--55~417 · 

; ; 



GlBNTOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRE_CT-----······· 

Kind of 
Ir:strurnc:nt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILING 
----····--------------~----------··--··-------··----·--- Jt11ok Page 

:VIonth Day Yc:ar ?vionth Day Year Hour Min. a.m.p.m. 

Butler, T .. J .. and wife-Geo .. Crawford--------Deed-----May---1-1894-Sept-17-~896-ll-45-- A- ... 55-463 

Burk~ L .. A .. and wife'!'"--w .. L .. Horn and wife---Deed----'!'"Aug...,-20-1892-Sept-23-1896-10-----A--55-482 

Brantley and wife----wm. Baldwin and 
John Reeves--------Deed-----Oot---9-1895-0ot--17-1896-3------P--55-417 

Black, W.H .. , Constable--s .. Neymer----------Deed-----May---5-1896-Se:pt-26-1896-7-30---A-:-55-561 

Bush, w .. c .. and wife---F.A .. Newsome---------Deed-----Jan---~-1895-Jan--24-1896-8------A--55-579 

Burkitt, G.W.--------P .. M. Jan der----------Deed-----Oct---5-1896-0ct--15-1896-9-15---A---55-586 

Bowermaster, Geo .. --------Robert Naismith---Deed-----Sept-30-1896-0ct--15-1896-3-10---P--55-588 

Butlel'ri D .. M. and wife--J .B. Hains----------Deed-----Nov--27-1896-Nov--28-1896-9-15---A--55-607 

Broyles, B .F. and wife ---A.C. & s .. R .. Green--Release:-Oct--21-1896-oot--23-1896-9-30---A--55-609 

Blount~ M .. H .. ~-------:Mrs Belle Mabry-------.;.Deed-----Nov--12-1896-Jiov--13-1896-3-35---P-.-55-632 
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Bell, C.R .. ------------James s .. Hanks and wife-Deed---May--15-1894-May--16-l894-2------f--ol-l73 

Burkitt,, G .. w .. -------~wm • Broyles-----------Deed---~May--24-l894~May--24-1894-4------P--5l-204 

Baldwin, William------F .. A .. Weid.meyer---------Deed.----A:pr--23-1894-May--26-1.894-3------P--51-208 

Bryan, J.w .. -~-------•-Frank Lawrence---------Deed----Dec--30-1893-May--30-1894-8------A-~51-226 

Broyles, Wm.------------B .. F .. Broyles----------Deed----May--24-1894-June--1-1894-11-----A--~5-419 

Burkitt~ Geo. W .. --------Horace Word and wife--Deed----May--30- '1.894-June--2-1894-4------P--51-231 

Blunn Land Co .. ---------N .. Sadler by Sheriff--Deed----June--5-1894-June-16-1894-8------A--51-247 

Blunn, Leon and H.---•Blunn Leon co.---------Deed----June-14-1894-JUne-16-1894-8------A--51-249 

Burkitt, G .. W.---------John H. Silliman-------Deed----June-18-1894-June-23-1894-8-------A-51-264 

Black, Mrs M .. E-.------A. Wagnon and wife-----Deed-.----Feb--26-1889-JuJ..y--2-1894-4------P--51-277 

Bennett, Fannie L------Miles Bennett et al 
· Trust--------Deed---Jan~--4-1894-July-9--1894-4------P--51-295 

Broyles, wm. and G.D.---sm Holmes---et al-----D~ed---July--3-1894-July-13-1894-4------P--51-311 
Trsut---------

Brown, J .. W. Jr .. ---------J.M .. P .. Morrow and wife-Deed--Dec--2-1891-July-13-1894-1-30---P--51-312 

Brown, J.w .. ------------J.M .. P. Morrow---------Release-Mar--17-1894-JUly-13-1894-1-30---P--51-314 

Bennett~ Richard--------~~les Bennett by 
· EXtrs---------------Deed-----Jan---4-1893-July-17-1894-11-----A--51-316 

Bieing, E.J.----------E• and A.s. Denicke---Deed-----July-18-1894-July20-1894--8------A--51-320 

Broyles, wm.----------Robert and Sarah Kyle--Deed-----Dec---7-1893-July-24-1894-9-----A--91-322 

Burkitt, G.w.---------wm. Broyles------------Deed-----July-20-1894-July-24-1894-9------A--51-323 

Benson, W.L.-----------Ed Montgomery---------Deed-----June--~-1894-July~26-1894-9------A--51-327 
., 

Butlert T.M.-----------w.c. Bush and wife----Deed-----July-19-1894-July-26-1894-5------P--51~328 

Bietry, C .. A. and J.N.---Thos. Cronin---------Deed-----July-21-1894-Aug---2-1894-10-----A--51-345 

Burkitt, G .. w.----------J'Jhn J, word----------Deed-----July-31-1894-Aug---3-1894-5------P--51-341 

Bietrry, J.N.---------C .. A. Bietry------------Deed-----Aug---2-1894-Aug---7-1894-10-----A--51-Z~G 

.Bryant, C .. -------------J W .. Nance------------Deed-----Sept-19-1894-Sept-19-18tj4-2------P--45-430 

Bryan, Silliman, and Gorman--Martin Can Buren-Deed----Aug---8-1894-Aug--18-1894-11-----A--51-373 

Bryan~ Silliman and Gorman---C .. A. Sterne 
and wife---------Deed----oct---l-1894-0ct---1-1894-11-----A--51-44~ 

Bell, Tom--------------T .. F. Muse and wife-----Deed----Nov--17-189l~oct---5-1894-5~-----P--51-475 

Bell, Tom--------------T.F. Muse and wife by 
R .. Sadler----------~elease-oct---5-1894-0ct---5-1894-5------P--51-476 

Burkitt, G.w.---------wm .. Broyles------------Deed-----oot----9-1894-0ct--9-1894-5------P--51-495 

Bryan, J.w.-----------Frank Lawrence-----------Deed---sept-i~l894-oct--12-1894-7-------A--51-516 

Burkitt, G.w .. ----------A.T. Threadgill and wife-Deed-~oot--13-1894-0ct--15-1894-11--~--A -51-527 

Bailey, John T.---------Squire Evans and wife-Deed----Nov---l-1894-Nov---5-1894-5------P--51-597 

Bordeaux, G.w.---------G.R. cook and Wm .. 
Broyles-----------Release--Nov---8-1894-Nov--14-1894-8------A--51-628 

Brooks, B.H .. -----------w.B. Robinson----------Deed----Dec--15-1894-Nov--17-1894-12-----M--52---l 

Brown. Geo.------------w.B. Robinson----------Deed----Nov--15-1894-Eov--22-1894-4------P--52--21 

Booty, J.H.------------M.S. Bunson and wife--Deed-----Nov--19-1894-Dec---6-1894-12-----M--52--57 

Bunson, 1L. S .-----------A.L .. Bowersp .-.,:;.,;; ___ .;:.:_ __ Release--Dec---6-1894-Dec---8-1894-3------P--5~--66 

Buskitt, G.w.-----------~ames w. Moore and wife-Deed--Dec--15-1894-Dec--17-1894-1------P--52--97 

Borde8UX, Mary----------0., MoKinzie----------Release--Nov--29-1894-Dec--21-1894-3-45---P--52-129 

Baugh, E.N .. and Selvidge-w .. R .. Lee------------DeeJ.----Nov---3-l893-Deo--22-1894-l------P--52-li5 

Burki·f;t, G. W. ----------New York and Texas 
Land Com:pany-----------Deed-Dec--19-1894-Dec-27-1894-11-----A--52-138 

Barrett, D.M .. -----------G.L .. , C .. M .. and C.B. 
Kimbrough, L.P. Anderson and 

Mannie G. Pierce----Deed-----~ov--24-1894-Dec--27-1894-1-30---P--52-139 
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Bennett, Miles by Ext .. -Richard Bennett---~Deed-----Jan---4-1893-:July-17-1894-11------A--51-316 

Broyles, wm .. -------'!"--G .. w .. Burkitt--------Deed----"!"July-20-1894-July-;24"!"1894-9-"!"-----A:-51-323 

Bush, VI .. C .. and wife'!"--:! .. M .. Butler---------:peed-----July'!"l9-1894•July•26-1894-5-------P..;-5l-328 

Broyles, Wm .. and wife--G.s. Hunter--------Belease--July-28-1894-July•30~1894-ll"!"-----A--51-337 

Barnesi1 and wetmore"!"-W.A .. Moore-----------Deed-----May--12-1887-July"!"30'!"1894-1;..---:--P--51-338 

Burleson, J.J. and wife--R .. w. Slaughter---Bond ---May--28-1894-Aug---1-1894-10------A--51-340 
(Title) 

Burleson, Emma------Jonathan Starr--------Deed-----July~20-l894•Aug-~-l-l894-l0------A·-51-342 

Broyles, Wm .. -------~-Lizzie Lemaire-------Deed-----Aug---2-1894-Aug-~ 2-1894-5-------P--51-346 

Burkitt, and Steven~-----------------------Map-----Apr---7-1894-Apr---7~1894------------51--69 

Bietry, C.A.-------~J.N. Bietry-----------Deed-----Aug---2-1894•Aug---7~1894-l0------A~-51-350 

Bates, Frank-------.;..-Sol Maier------------Deed-----Aug--23-1894-Aug--24-1894-9-.;..-----A--51-382 

Bonner and Bonner--·-G .. w .. Co:peland--------Deed-----Mar--29-1876-Aug-•30-1894-6-------P--51-400 

Burkitt, G.w .. -------Brown Medlock---------Release--.Aug- ... -7-1894-Sept--7•1894-9-~-----A--51-415 

Blackshear, Mannie 1J.--J. M. Colley and 
E .. w .. and H.R. Link----Deed----sepc,-13-1894-.Sept.;..18..i.1894-4-----.;..-p-:-51-424 

Butler, T .. J .. and wife---Gail Clement------~Deed----Se:pt-.19-1894-Sept..,g2-l894-8-------A--51-431 

Butler, Henry and wize--A.A. CaDtmell------Deed----Sept-12-i894~0ct---4-1894-10-30---A--51-473 

Burkitt, Broyles and Cook--John Wyse-------Deed----oct---2-1894-0ct---6..o.1894-4-------P--51:484 

Boulware, Dora Et al-E .. w. Link-------------Deed----Aug---9-1894-0ct---8~1894-10:-----A--51•486 
Broyles» wm. and wi~e---G.w. Burki~t-------Deed----oct-:-9-1894-0ct---9~1894-5-------P•-51-495 

Br~an, Silliman and 
Gorman---------~.L. Ro~uemore-------Deed-----oct---4~1894-0ct--11-1894-9-------A--51-501 

Bordeaux, Mrs R .. P.---Mattie Spaith--------Release--oct--12-1894-oc:t--113-1894-11------A-'-51-533 

Bordeaux, Mrs R.P.-~---Mattie, Snaith------Deed-----Dec--21-1892-0ct-•18-1894-ll~-----A--51-534 
', ' . - ·. 

Burkitt, G.w.--------wm. Persons----------Deed-----Aug-..i.l8-1894-oct--23-1894-10------A-:-51-539A 

Bird, iliee and 
A.nna Jones---------Maier and Lavo-------Deed-----June-22-1894-0ct---26-1894-1-----.-P--51-560 

Ball, J.H. and L.A.---N.R. Royall---------Deed-----oct--29-1894-Nov---1-1894-12------M--51-:581 

Burkitt, G.W.-------Joe Veth---------------Deed----Nov--16-1894-Nov---9-1894-10------A--51-617 

Burke, DaPuy and wa,kins-James Mead--------Deed----Mar--13-1894-Nov--10~1894-3-------P--51-619 

Burkitt, G.w .. ana 
.A .. A. Stevens------N., F... Col bert---------Deed----July-22-1891-Nov-;13..:1894-2-------P--51-630 

Burkitt, G.W. and 
A.A. Stevens---------N.T. Colbert----------.Deed-----Apr-24-1893-Nov--13-1894-2-------P--51'!"531 

Burkitt t G .. W .. --------W. J. Flockhart--------Deed-----Nov-15-1894.;..Iqov-•16•1894-4-------P--51•637 

Bro1vn, R;..,L•-•·-·~--:~.;;.~-Etorac e word- --------Release-Nov--14-l 894•Nov--19•1894-ll~-----A--52---8 

Brown, Dave by Trustee-A .. L .. Webb----------•Deed----Dec---4-1894-Dea-•-5-1894-4-30----P-,...52•-53 

Busson, M.S .. and wife--J .. H. Booty---------Deed-----Nov--:19-1894-Deo---6-1894-12~-----M-~52--57 

Booty, J.H.----------sol Maier-------------Deed----Deo---6-1894-Dec---6-1894-12------M--52--59 

Broyles, Wm.---------B.H. Gardner--Subst-Trustee---Nov---9-1894-Dec---5-1894-4-30--..:-p--52--60 

Bowers, A.L.---------M.s. Bunson-----------Release--Deo•-6-1894-Dec---8-1894-3-------P--52--66 

BrunJ, J.B .. --------..:Henry Vogel------------Deed----Dec--18-1894-Dec--lB-1894-4-------P--52-104 

Burkitt, Broyles and 
/Cook•----·'"nt .. J .. Hutchinson-------Deed----Nov--15-1891-Dec--.21'!"1894-4-10----P--52~132 

Broyles, Burkitt and Cpok--T .. J .. Hutchinson•Deed----Nov--15-1893-Dec--21-1894-4-10----P--52~132 

Baty, Walter E.-----.--c .. p .. :Mills:paugh------Deea.----Dec-..:29-1894-Dec--28-1894-2-40---P---52-143 

Broyles, Wm. and G.D.----T.w. Moore and wi:te-Deed---Dec-lo-1894-Jan---1-1895-12------M--52-155 

Bryan 9 walker 
Young Lacy 
W .. E .. Williams and wife 
John Helm and wife-----J.H. Benton---------Deed----Feb---6-1894-Jan---2-1895-9-40----A--52•158 
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Bowers, A.L ·----------A. :Michelson and wii'e-Deed-----May--21-1895-June--3-1895-1-30---P--53-l 73 

B:Lacksheari,, N. W. ------s .. T. Threadgill.. and wife-Deed--June--5-1895~June--8-l895-10-----A--53-186 

Barrow, James F.------Thos Y, Barrow---------Deed----Aug--10-18g7-June--14-1895-l-----P--53-207 

Broyles, wm .. ----------Maggie J. Broyles-----Decd-----June-14-1895-July--1-1895-:9------A--53-234 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------Ed Terrell and wife----Deed----July--2-1895~July--2-1895-4-30---P--53-237 

Burkitt, G.W.---------A.w .. Gregg~----------- Deed----July--2-1895-July--2-1895-i-30---P--53-241 

Burkitt~ G. 1·w.-------New York and Texas 
Land Compan)'., Limited--Deed---July--8-1895-July--10-1895-10----A--53-265 

Bradley, s.R.---------John A. Miller and wife-Deed----Jan--29-1895-Aug--10-1895-11----A--53-381 

Boatner, Mz•s F.M.------sarah H. Hus~ey--------Deed----Mar--29-1895-Aug--19-1895-7------A--53-409 

.Bowls, W.G.-----------H.L. Gibbs-------------Deed----Mar--19-1895-Aug--19-1895-7-30---A--53-411 

Broyles, Wm. et al-----Kate Cowart-----------Deed-----Aug---7-1895~Aug---9-1895-9-----A--53-420 

Beaty, Wm .. D .. ---------John J .. W~rd-----------Deed----Apr---l-1891-.A.ug--26-1895-10-55ii-.A--53-430 

Broyles, B.F.---------C.G. sutton------------Deed---~Aug--15-1898-Sept--3-1895-10-50--A--53-463 

Burkitt, G.w.---------D.H. Johnson------------Deed---~eb---7-1894-Sept--e-1895-1------P--53-479 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------Ida Owens-------------Deed-----Sept-ll-1896-S~pt-12-1895-7------A--53-488 

Barrett, W.E.---------HA. Wat~s-------------Deed-----Sept-10-1895-Sept-14-18~5-3------P--53-498 

Burton, .A..G.----------T.A. Helm by Sheriff--Deed-----sept--3-1895-Sept-17-1895-11-----A---53-501 

Broyles, wm.-----.;..----John Wyse and wife----Release--.Aug--24-1895-Sept-30-1895-4-20---P--53:545 

Burkitt, G.w.---------wm • Broyles----------Deed-----Sept-30-1895-Sept-30-1895-4-20---P--53-546 

Burton, John-----------Randall Kimbrough----Contract-Sept-30-1895-0ct---2-1895-4-20---P--53-055 

Burkitt, G.w.---------s • .A.. Harrison and wife--Deed---oct--ll-18~5-0ct--12-1895-11-20--A--53-596 

Burkitt, G .. w .. ~--------o.:s. sawyer by .A.dmr----Admr Deed-Oct-ll-1895-oct--28-1895-11~25-A--54--46 

Burkitt, G.w .. ---------c .. F .. Savvyer by Admr---~·n 11 -oct--15-1895- ·1ct--28-1895-ll-25--A--54--19 

Brooks, wu-s E.s.------James Hewitt----------Deed----~Mar---4-1895-oct--31-1895-10-----A--54--65 

:srannagan and A.p.gley--A.D. Spaith--- -------Deed-----oct--29-1895-Nov---1-1895-7-30---A--54--67 

:sutler, Mary----------sam M~ore--------------Deed----oct--31-1895-Nov---1-1895-4------P--54--68 

Burkitt, G.w.---------A.C. & S.R. Green---------Deed-Oct--30-1895-Nov--11-1895-9------A--54-106 

Brown, T.J. and Jack----T.s .. Atkinson--------Deed----Jan---2-1895-Nov--12-1895-3------P--54~135 

Bynum, J. J .. ----------w .H. Lewis and vfife-----Deed----Nov--11-1895-Nov--16-l 89 5-5------P--54-153 

Burton, A.G.----------c .. c. Irby by Sheriff---Deed----l\tia.r---5-1895-Nov--27-1895-8-30---A--54-181 

Bryant;.; R.L .. ------
and wife--------John H. Silliman-----Release--Mar--19-1895-Nov---1-1895-4------P--54-198 

Baggett, Silas--------w.A. :Kyle--------------Deed---~Nov--20-1895-Dec---5-1895-2-20---P--54-219 

Burkitt, G.w.---------New York and Texas Lalli 
Company Limited-----Deed----Nov--29-1895-Dec---6-1895-2-15---P--5~-227 

Burkitt, G.w.---------Ode Matthews-----------Deed----Dec---4-1895-Dec---6-1895-2-35---P-•54-228 

Bentley~ Mrs M.H.-------H. Roderiok----------Deed----Dec---6-1895-Dec---9-1895-9------A--54-237 

Brooks, Wm. R.--------John s. Hickman--------Deed----Ne~--15-1880-Dec--11-1895-4------P--54-258 
Barnes, A.H.----------Moses Lewis by 

Admr and .Aii.mx----------Deenee--Dec--17-1895-Dec--27-1895-8-15---A--54-299 

Besheres, A. Thoe---------w.L. Williams------Deed----Jan--10-1894-~an--14-1896-7-30---.A--54-304 

Barnes, H.H.-----------M. Ullman-------------Deed----Bec---6-1895-Dec--30-1895-1-30---P--54-308 

Browning, Thos.--------J.w. ~~~t-----------Deed----Dcc--30-1895-Jan---2-1896-3-45---P--54-316 

Brooks, B.H.--------w.L. Moody-------------Deed----Oct---7-1895•~an---8-1895-ll-40--A--54-339 

Beeson, w.w.----------E.W. Link--------------Deed----Oct--25-1893-Jan-11-1895--8------A--54-352 
Burne1 .~ Jerry-----------H .B. Williams---------Deed----Dec--22-189~-Jan--l~-l 89~-2-~0---P--~4-~~~ 
Burkitt, G. w .---------J. W .. summers-----------Deed----Dec--28-189o-Jan--lo-189o-2-~0---P--o4-oo9 

Barr.itt,$1 Gei.1l."'ge-------J. Schnorr and vJife----Deed----Apr--18-1894-Jan--15-1895-2-35---P--54-390 
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Bell, J··T· and wife----W••M· Bush------------Deed-----Dec--26-1892-A:pr--19.:.1895-3-----.--p.;..53•-16 

Burke, Wm. and wife-- .... -E.A. Foster and wife-Deed-----Sept-30-1893-Apr-19-1895-3--------P--53--18 

Broyles~ B.F. and wm.~------J.M. Broyles----Deed-----Dec--23-l894~1ay---l-1895-!-10-~--A~-53~-6o, 

Burkitt, G .. w.---------Mathis Johnson--------Deed-----Sept-14-1894.o.May---6•1895-5-30----P .... -53--68 

Butler, D.M. and wife--Christian Ohurch-----Deed-----May-~-4-1895.:.May---8•1895-l-------P~-53--79 

Bailey, A .. H .. and wife--F .. C .. Bailey----------iDeed-----May---3-1895.;.May---8-1895-l-30----P2-53•-811, 

Burkitt, G .. Vi .. 
Broyles, Vim. 
~ook, J .. R. -------------T .}.[. Moore------------Deed----Apr--30-1895-lviay--10-18.95-9---- .... --A""'.-53--88 

Burki ·tt, J .. W. and wife--·J, Goodson and wife- -Deed---"'!May--ll-18951May--141"'1895-l--------Pi-53-10 
. 

Black, J.w. and M.E .. and . 
E .E.. Clark- -------E. E.. Durham-----------Deed---~May--3:5-189 5..:.May-.:..15+189 5-4-30----P~-53-ll 9;. 

Baoyles, wm. and J .. R .. · 
Cook-----------G .. w .. Burki tt----------Deed----...;May--15-1895•May--l 7-1895-4-15----P•-53-126. 

Brown, J .. J .. and H.E .. -•John and Wm. Green----Deed-----Dec--24-1889-May--28;.1895-12-------M-53-11§8' 

Blount, T.w .. and E .. A .. --B .. F. Rogers----------Deed-----Jan--31-1895-May-~31 ... 1895-3-30----P"'!-53-166 

Broyles, Wm .. ---------Wm. Wyse---------------Deed-----May--21-1895•June--5""'.1895-l-30----P•-53-177 

Blackshear, Nat and wii'e--Thos M. Colley----l)eed-----June--3-1895-June-:--5-1895-j-30----P-.-53 .... 1Z8 

Barrow, Thos Y.--------James F .. Barrow------Deed.-----Aug--10-1877-June-14.o.1895-l-------P-r-53-207 

· Barrow James F. et al--Farmer and Smith------Deed---~Apr--19-1895-June-14~1895-1------P---53-209 
. . 

Bensont W.L.----------Henry A. Q.uiring-------Deed----June-27-1895 .... June-28.i.1893-7-------A...:-53-226 

Broyles, Maggie J.------wm. Broyles---------Deed-----June-14-1895..:July---1-1895-9------A~-53 ... 234 

Bowden, D .c. by Robi.nson--o.J .. Addington and wii'e-
R~lc. ase---May--13-18944July--5•1895-l-30----P--53-2Ei$ __ 

" ; o' 

Blackshe_ar, C .. H. ------Robert Jacobs---------Deea.----•June~l5-1894.;. July'\'"17-1895-10------A-:-53""2"3 

Box Est by Hattie----..;.Crawford Gdn, Application to 
sell--..:-Mar-15-1893-July ... 18.o.l 89 5-2-------P--53-27 5 

Box, Est by Hattie----crawford Gdn~ Order Granting 
sale---...:Dec---7-1893~July-18-189o-2-------P!"'-53 ... 277 

Box Est by Hattie----•Crawford Gdn, Approving Sale---Dec---7-1893-July•l8-1895-2-------P..;:-53.o.279 

Box Heirs by Gdn------Norman and Caro Quarles-Deed---;oec---9-1893•July-18•1895-2--------P..;,:-53!"'280' 

Box Hei2s by Gd.n------NDrman and Caro Q.uarle:s-Rel.easer-Nov-27-1894f July•l8 ... 1895-2-------p..;:,...53:...283 
' < 

Blackshear, C .. H.------Rbbert Jacobs----------Release--July-27~1895-July-29-1895-4------P~-53-320 

Burkitt, G .. W.. et·· al----D.oB. Thompson---------Deed----July-29-1895.oiJuly-30.;.1895-2-•-----P--53-327 

Broyles, Wm. et al---~-D·B· Thompson--------•Deed----July-29-1895 ... July:..30~1895-2-------P~-53-327 

Baker, Charles ·w .. ---------------- ------------Deed----July-l~:,-l 895-:Aug--12..il 895-1-30----P--53-359 

Barton, H .. P.-----------Grant Mitchell-------:..need----Dec-•26-1893~Aug-r-lO.l-1895-l-------P~-53-383. 

Boyd, Lee, by t.G. Newell--Crist Metzer-----"!"Belease-Aug-;l0-1895-Aug--12~1895-4-20----P ..... -53-392 

Butler, :Mary et al-----sam Moore-------------Deed.----Apr-...;---.l..----Aug--13~1895-8-15--•-A--53•398 

Baker, Charles W•----•--Fred W. Rhodes-------Deed----•July-13•1894'-AugJ.20.+1895-l--"------P-'-53 ... 413 

Bowdon, D .. G. and wife"'!'-J .. V. Ellis-----------'-Deed.----Jan:!_i--l-1894 .... Aug--24-1895-5-25-,..--p--53-427· 

Bowdon~ D .. c .. -----------J.V .. Ellis------------Release-,-Aug--22;...1895-Aug•24.;..1895·5-25----P--55-429 

Blair$ James 0 .. ---------H.B. Wilder---------Power of 
atty---Aug-.;.26-1895•Aug--30-1895-8-------A..!-63-435, 

BrJyles, Wm .. ----------James Healy------------Deed----Apr--17-1895"'!Aug--30-"-1895-3-45----P4-53-438 

Brimbery, W .. H .. -------.;.Mrs Mary Ann Sim:pson--Deed----Aug-•29-1895-Sept..,-2-:-1895-10•40---A .... -53-441 

Brown, W .. M .. -----------A.T .. Sanders-----------Release-Oct-~31-1893.:..sept--3.:.1895-10-15---A~-53-457 

Brovm. 11. 11/---------~A· T.. Sanders- ----------Dee d----I~ov-.:.26-1892-Septl.-3.;.189 5-10-15---A.;-53-458 

Bailey t F .. c. and vri.fe"':'-Marcus Rei tch---------Release--Aug.;.22•Il.895-Se:pt•5-.:.1s9 5-l-------P--53-472 

Burton, A.G .. -----------0 .. c .. Forbes----------,-Deed.----sept.i.-4-1895-Sept-17.:.1895-11~-----A--53-504 
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Cayce, H .,P .,--------;.;- ... E. Duke------------ ---:-Dee d----::-May•-20r-1890-:May~-21-189:J-9.:..---'-A--43-:49 5 

Coahnila and Texas---7 Jacob Snively--------~-»aient-~-July-25...;1855-Junb-1~-1890-1---1-P-~43-513 
' ' ' (< ; 

Cooper, James E .. and wife ! . l 
1 

• •• • 

and A•S· Embra and wife--Henry Egli---------i--Deed--..l-June--3:..1889-May!..-20-1890-11---:--A.:.43-:521 

Campbell, E .. B.. and wife--E .. Y., Blount---------Deed---..:.i-A:prl-11rl890-June--~-1890-10-----A..:.43-'533 

\ Cook, J .R. -----------.;.Harvey Bain-----------]-Deed---•-Mayl-24•1884-June-1S-1890-5i.--...;-p ... J43_'554 

Cooper, J .. E.. and wi:fe et al-J .. W. Nance-------l-Deed----'-May..i.-22-1890-Novl--10-1890-4r------P~43-:~tj§9 
• . • i ;.:;4g.:..344 

"'> 

Cronin, Thos and Maggie---st Mary Florence-~-Deed--- ..... -June-21~1890-Nov--2i-1890-4-----P--43-·5?8 
i ~ ; : ; \ ; ! ~ 1 ~ ~ : 

Cromwell, J .. w. and vvife---H.I .. Doom---------1J>eed----•,-Octo+--l:...1889-Movk--2?-1890-5.i..--.:.--p-43-6G7 

Carterm T .. w .. and wife· et al--Jirnmie A. and . . . . 
Joseph :tv1ay-------Deed------May~-2ot..l889-Ju.ly-26-1890-4•---:-P-~41:··-izs 

\ \ \ ' i 

; ' ! ~ ; '. ' 1 '. '. : ' 

Copeland, c .. 111 .. -------c:o:Mrs :M: .. L .. Copeland-----l-Deed-----July-28-1899-Jlt.lf-28-1890-3 ... ---,-P-"'144-1-85 

Clark, M .. s .. ----------Mary E .. William and ; •• : . . : , • . .. • 
Wallace Totty-----µ:>eed------Jan.;.-14i..1889-Aug7"-lp-1890-9.;.---:-A-.:.44-108 

Green, J~s E .. B .. -------Louis Durr------------~Deed---~-Mayl-26~1890-Aug--l~-1890-10--·-A-144-ll6 
,' \ \ '• \ j ' ' ' 

Cook , J .. R .. and K .. L. et al-Broyles, and i , • : : 1 • 

Burki tt------i-Deed----'-Aug-r-13!...l890-Aug'1"-2~-1890-8----;-A-..:;44-P.20 

craw:ford, !!J.,w.--------J.N .. and M .. A .. Books-• , : ! 1 

· dale-------:-Deed----l-Augl-18L-1890-Se:pt--l-1890-9---•i-A--44-l40 
) ' 1 ' ' 1 

Campbell, B.F. and wife--N.ixs Johnnie Link---Lneed-----Jan~-10~1890-Se:pp--~-1890-6~--~-P-..l44-153 

Cook .. J .. J .. -----------..i-:e.G .. Adams-----------i-Deed---r--Oct-t-28~1890-0ct--2~-1890-11---'-A-"""44-312 ' 

Chambers, B .. F .. and .4Jnanda--E .. cam:p----------l...Deed.---...;-oct--13i1890-0ctf-28-1890-3-..:--1-:e-""44-~21 

Cotton, John F .. , Lucy J. 
and wt al---------Gilbert Breen.. and : . : 1 . 

word-------------l-Deed----:-May4--~:i;;l889-0ct+-Zl-1890-2"!"---:_P--44-338 
' :; :1 j l 

~ Cook, J .R .. by acty et al--W .. E. Brooks-------L-need---... se1rtt--6~1890-Nov.L--4-1s90-9----LA--'44-~42 
' ' ' ' ' ' l j ~ ~ ; ! ! 

Co.noway, J .W. and wife--Tuiary E .. Crawford----:-Deed-----Aug--211-1890-Nov.i.-l©-1890-9-:----1-A--44-354 
: : l . i ~ . i 

,! Clark, J .. R .. and wife-•-J .A. Barnes----------r-Deed-----Apr-t-24+-1889-Novt-14-1890-9..:.---i-A-~44-374 
~ l ,; j 

! 

Calloway, Vl .. F.. and wi f'e ! i 1 

et al--------J .. R .. Kendrick--------:..Deea.-----~Feb-12.l.1888-Novl-1r-1s90-9+20--A--44-~81 

Cooper, w.M .. ---------!-J.c ... 4.ndlsey---------tDeed-----JanJ __ 4L1s90-Nov+-17-1890-3----LP--44-386 
' ' \ J !] ; i \ 

i • 

Crawford, G.w .. --------:-Ainanda c .. Crawford---heed-----;-NovJ-18L1890-Novi-i~-1890-I----LP--44-Z9~ 
l 1 i j '. l 

~· Cristie, Mrs E .. ----------Ni.rs W .p. McKel vain-1 ----Deed;-Xug4-2ltl888-Nov+-2* ... 1890-2;----i-P--44-411 
' ' ; ' " ) ,, 

Caldwell, J 0.hn and wife--w .. J. Foscue--------~Release--NovJ-13+1890-Novl-24-1890-Zi---Lp--44-415 
: 

Chambers, B .. F. and wife--Silas Denson-------;..Deed-----oct...l-28•18S2-Novi-2~-18990-ld6--...,lf--44-421 
: l : '. j ; ; ~ ~ ' ; 

Campbell, w .. w. and Ella----:Marcus H. Hogan--L--Deed-_.:..Dec-l-27l1ss9-D19c+--~-1899-9~---i..:i.t"--44-&68 

Colley: Miry A. and J ,.M.----:Miss Julia IDlnteJr-Deed.----Dec-l-.-2+1890--ecl--~-1890-ll-30r-A--44-473 
Campbell, 1.n-s Ep:pa and 
Geo. ll...Wright--------..:--palestine social . .. . 

Club and Newell Kane-1'-Belease--Dec--22+1890-Dec+-27-1890-11---i-A--:44-560 
' ~ " ' ' 

· • . i I j . · 
Cossette, E.----------G.W .. Burkitt---------..l.-Deed-----Dec!'--~2-1890-Ja.ri--117-1891-11--"!"-A--44..:.629 

1 \ ! j :i ' 

• 
Crist, Daniel--------•--Demarina Woodard, l :. . ; ' 1 

• · 

Husband--------..:..-Deed---~-Aug~-2~-1890-Ja~--lj7-1891~~2--l-L-44:63Q 

Campbell, B .F .. and M.A .. --c .. H .. Herrick------.+Rele:::.se---Jun~--~-1890-Febi---12-1891-1:1----A-•46--;zl . 

Chambers, s.A. and R.N.---Tu:rrs J.R. Lewis---lneed----~-Feb~--5-1891-Fe~---L5-1S91-~---:-P-~46~-33 
! j 1 , 

Colley, Thos M .. ------._A. Hunter------------..:.~eed----..!.-Feb~-l~-1896-Fe~--112-1891-3---~-P--46"154 
{ ' ' , I 

Calhoun~ Julia A .. and J .H.--G. W. Latiemer ' i • • l . : 
and Ezell...;---------f Deed----.,;.-Janr-2J.j-1891-Fe9--10-1891-2-30.;.-p--46--55 

Clapp, Pamela O .. et al---------------------.+Deed of . • i i 

l?a~ti tion--li'eb,..--7-1891-Feb--lS-1891-8-----A--46.;.-61 
' - ' ' <) ' ' 

Co Jmbs, Emmie P .. and Deed of 
Richard, H .. , Et al-------------------------cf Partition-Fe b;...--7-1891-Feb,--1!9-1891-8---•-A--46:-61 

ooper, Mary R .. and 
Oscar H .. , et al ----------------------Deed of Parti tion-Feb---7-1891-Feb--l,9-1891·-8---.l.-A--46-:--61 
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Crenshaw, Martha et al--J .. W .. Parker Jr.----i-Deed---.;. ____ .:., __ -:--
______________ ..;43~312 

' l ti' ' 
: ; 1 

Cayce, H.P.----------,c.N. Parker----------..;-Deed---~-Feb+-lQ-18 
l ' l 1 

-1890-9,...-----Aj43_;494 
; '( I 

Campbell, E.B.~------~wi..rs Julia DeBard-----~-Deed---•-Mar~-2S-188S- 90-11--1-A-~43·534 

Campbell, E.B .. -------~Mrs Julia DeBard-----_;-Deed---2-Apr ... -14J-1890-Jurie--4-1890-:!1--j-A-j43-536 
, ', : I , :, 1 

City of Palest ine----~Dan Egbert and others--Deed----:-:-June-12-1890-Ju~e-19-l 890-l;,..----P-~43-c573 
i > : ; ! I ' !' 

; , I 1 
'. ' : ; l' i i ! ': 

Carroll, A.H .. --------,Albert G. DuPuy------..;-Deed-----June-28-1890-July-10-1890-12--..f-M-+44•--3 
'. " t : • i, l ' ' : ' 

: ' i . . I .• 
Crolin, M.. and. J. Y. --J .L .. Pettit by Constabile-Deed---July--1.;-189y-Ju.:..y-ll-1890-11--~-A-"!'44---4 

Gooch . 

Crohn, M .. and J.Y. Gooch----W .. P. Pettit by . ! ' 
Constable--------Deed---... -July--11-1890-Jull)T-ll-~890-ll----A-~44-:--7 

i ,, 

Cotton Oil Company 1 Copy o~ 
The .American--------:..The state of Texas-----:Certifi- , . , 

cate~~-Dect--2~1899-July--14-1890-10-J-A-~44--16 
• i • 

; , '. '. ; i : 

Cayce, H .. P .. ----------1..c .. N .. Parker-----------ineea.----~-Felf.!.-lol-1890-July-1/-1890-11---l-A--44--49 
i 1 ' i «'. ; j 1 

Copeland, Mrs M·L·---7-C .M.. Copeland--------Deed----;-July-28!..1890-Jul!v-28-lh.890-3---..:-p-.;;44 .... ~85 
{ , i 

Cook, J .. R .. ---- --------:--Broyles and Burki tt--Deed------Aug•-2li-1890-Aug1--23-1890-81...----A-.o.44-iJ.23 

cook, J .. R.-----------;wm. E.. Jackson--------Deea.-----:-.4.ug--2l31-189e-Augi-:23-1890-8i---:-A---44-124 

Cook, J .. R.-----------;E.B. Jackson----------i-Deed----:-Aug--13j-1890-Aug1--23-1890-8!..---j-A--44-126 
' 1 
i ~ : ' ) , i 

Cook, Jackson----------Deed-----:-Jun~-23)-1890-Augr-23-1890-8:--1-A-~44-127 i ' : ' t 

: i ~ ! ,: \ 

Church, Roman Catholib by · . : . I ; i : , 
A .. N .. Gallagher,· Trust~e---Phillip Unger et al-Deed--~-Aug;...--1~1890-Augr-2?-1890-10--~-A-~44-132 

Colbert, N .. F. _.:._;... ____ lBurki tt and stevens----Deea.----,-se:p~-lOj-1890-sep ~-19-1890-2---J-P-+44-l 99 

Cook, J. J .-----------+T. T .. Gammage-----------Deed---""'-sept-251-1890-Sep~-25-1890-4----,-P-~;44-216 
' ' ' l ' 

City of Palestine----lselah Bowen------------,Deed-----sep~-26;-189~-IDot~--S-1890-12----M--44-247 
,\ ,' t ,, ' 

; ,' ; ; ! ', 

, E .. -------------+B .. F. and Amanda Chambers-Deed-•-oct-~13~1890-0c.tL-28-2.890-3...,---:-p-~44-321 • • ! • I • • 

Colemant Ike(Community)-Jesse Graham-~------Deed------June-27;...1885-0ct~-29-1890-9...,~-•-A-~44-323 
I 

' ,, ' ' 
1 i ' ,: i i 

Community, Ike Colema.ii--Jesse Graham--------Deed------June-27!-+890-0ntl--20-1890-9---...,-A--,44-323 

Cummings, Frances----..:.--G .. w. Burki tt--------Quit . i I i r 

· Claim---.-oot..!.-2~1890-octL.-29-1s90..,4,.. __ ~-P-~44-329 
; \ :, ' i '. ' 

Chambers, R.N .. -------lw.p. Moorow-----------Deed------Nov---7~189e-Novl..--7-18990-2--..--P-.l44-~48 

Crawford, G .. w .. '."'--------J .. ln and M .. A. Barks- • . i •• I • 
dale------~Deed-----AugJ--li--l890-Nov.l.-19-1890-ll-30i--A'"!:44-35Q 

Crawford, Mary E .. ----+--J. Vf. Conoway and wii'e-Deed----Aug--21-189~-Nov~-10-1890-9----•-A-~44-354 
' ': j 1 :: ; ' 
! ' ; '\ I 

Cook, James J .. -------~-Joseph Green and wife~Deea.-----Nov~-26~1899-Nov+.-12-1890-11-40/-A--44-361 . 
Crawford, .Amanda ----l--G .. W Cr~wford--------l...Deed-----Nov--lsL1a90-Nov~-2i-1890-l----1-p ... ...;44 ... 3. 97 

" , ! ' 

Conoway, J .. W .. --------... -:Mrs T .. A .. Rucker-------Deed----•NovJ-22~1890-Nov7-22-1890-3,..---i-P--44-412 
[ : ,; ' i '.: [ : 1 

Colbert, A.. T .---------i--:Bukki tt and stevens--~Deed---:..-Nov-:-20j-l890-Nov!..-29-18Si0-ll-301--A-:44-443 
~ • I . : : i • · ; : 

Colley, lvirs Mary A. --..\.-Julia A .. HUnter------..i.Deed---~·Dec-'--2k-1890-Deo..i.--4-18900-ll--i--A•44-472 
i , : ' I . I . 

'. > ;' ' t ~ ' I 

Cole, w.c. and Mary E -----Ann Davis--------•Deed----~Dec-'--8~1890-Dec~--8-1890-3•~--1-P-•44-~79 

Cook, J .. R .. -----------..i.-Sarah R. and E .. A.. •• : , i •. • 

Mexia~---------;Deed----~Nov..i--7+-1890-Dec~-12-1890-10---,-A--44-503 
' ! \ 

Church, Hopewell Christian-John .A. Miller . , . . . 1 • 

· and wife--~----LDeed----:-Dec..i-22~1890-Dec}-26..i.1890-9.l.---1:-A--44-556 

Gh'lb.rch, Ben Anderson : . , : : i i 1 •· 

Chapel, A.M .. E .. --------LBen ~4..nderson and wife+-Dee d---~•Dec-i-27-t-1890-Jan+--3-1891-11---i-A-•44-584 
' l : : ' i ,: '. . 

Cartwright, T .. B .. and R..L.----.A .. G. Roberts, ! : , . . 1 i 1 : 

· Heirs of----·----!..DeeC.----1...sept-24~188e-Jan.i..--6-1891-9.l.---A---44-590 
: ~ l i l ! ' ; ; ·~,, ! ' ' . ~ 

ii Caldwell, Pleas-------:w .L .. :M:urphey----------JRelease--Jan-l--5-!-1891-Janl--9-1891-9•--.:..\.---44-6&1 
• I ; ; ' 

Cossett, E .. -----------lJohn Sheridan and wife--Deed---~Dec--19 ... 189J-Jan---9-189l-l~---LM--44-601 
Clark Richard ------ -J.M. :3illiman and wi fe-Deed---~Mar-:-14+1888-Jan+-13-l.891-1~---+-A--44-~14 

i 

c lari, Richard-------:-J .. 11 .. Silliman and vvife-Release-SeJ?tL.-3+1888-Jan~-l~-1891-lO---fA--44-61 
I ; ; ~ \ i 

Crocksr, Sarah E .. ----;-John Petty-----------+Deed.----•Jan-·--9tl891-Jan+-15-1891-1Cl>---LA--44-621 
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Clapp, Pamela, o .. et al----------------------Deed of 
Partition-Feb---7-1891-Feb--19-1891-8------A-~46--65 

Cooper~ Mary E. and Oscar 
H. and et al--------------------------------Deed of 

Partition•Feb---7-1891-Feb--19-1891-8------A--46--65 

Coombs, Emmie P.and Deed of 
Richard, H. et al--------------------------Partition•Feb---7-1891-Feb•--19-1891-8-----A--46--65 

Colley, Thos M•---------A.H. and F.c. Eeiley-Deed----Nov•-14-1890-Ja.n--24-1891-11-----A--45---4 

• Church, M.E. South-----Sam Lucas--------------------------------~------------------------46-168 

Crow, M.s.-----------samuel Dexter----------Power of 
atty-----Mar---5•1891-Mar--17-1891-9------A--46-189 

Collins$ David and Pauline 
Et al---------Price A .. McMeans----Deed-----June-16-1890-Mar--19-1891-2------P--46-197 

Calhoun. Julia A .. -----s.P. Allen------------Deed----•Dec--26-1890-Mar--19-1891-3------P--46-199 

C)J.app, Pamela 0 .. -------James F• Starr and Charles 

Cook, J.R. by atty in 
fact, and G.w. Eurkitt 

F .. Chevallln---Power of 
atty-----Jan--16-1891-Mar--25-1891-9•-----A--46-211 

and Wm. Broyles----H.G .. Ezell•-------Deed----•Mar--23-1891-Mar--27-1891-1------P--45--39 

Crist, Daniel---------stephen Crist---------Deed-----Aug--23-1890-Apr•--1-1891-10-----A--46-227 

Cerberry, Lena and J .. J.---Jo Towville-------Deed-----Mar--30-1891.-Apr---6-1891-1------P-•40--45 

Crow, M.s. by atty in fact--Mrs M.J. Matthews-Deed---Mar--17•1891-Apr---7-1891-1------P--45--48 

Calhoun , Julia and J.H.--F.c. Rainey-------Deed-----Feb--21-1891-Apr---9-1891-4------P--46-273 

Crist, Steve----------A.E. Williamson-------Deed-----Apr---6-1891-Apr--14-1891-1;---•-P-~45--54 

Coats, Lucien H., Deed 
by Executor------------John H. and c.s. . 

B"~lton-------Deed-..;---:-Oct--20-1890-Apr--16-1891-11-----A-~46-288. 

Cook, J.R. and wife and et al--W.L. Derden---Deed----Mar--21-1891-Apr--18-1891-9------A--46-290 

Coleman, S.E.----------G.C. Barry, Jr.------Deed-----Apr--21-1891-Ap~--22-1891-8------A--46-308 

Calhoun, J .. A. and J .. H .. ---J. Vl. Nance---------Deed-----Apr--25-1891:-Apr--25-1891-6-30---P--46-320 

Cook, J.R. by atty in 
fact and et al---George McClure-------Deed-----Apr--2~-1891-Apr--27-1891-10-----A-45--59 

Coahula and Texas-----Taylor s. Barnes------Copy of 
patent--~------------.-------------------------46 ... 335 

Campbell, W .H. by Sheri:ff---c .. M .. Q.iarles----Deed-----May---2-1891-May--12-1891-4------P--46•362 

Campbell, W.H. by Sheriff--Hyman Elunn------Deed-----May---8-1891-May--23-189~-ll-----A--46-386. 

Calhoun. J .. H. and Julia A;-Jim Henry--------Deed-----Dec--19-1890-May--23-1891-4------P--45--78 

Crenshaw, Martha P.---Daniel J. Crenshww----Deed----Nov--21-1889~lIQne--4-1891-6-------P•-46-407 

Cooper, W.T. and B. and 
Amanda----------M.C .. Johnson---------Power of 

atty----June--4-1891-June--8-1891-9-30---A-•-46-409 

Gallowayt Obediah-----B.H. Calloway--------Deed-----Nov--20-1889-June-11-1891-10-----A---46-415 

Cristie, w.i., E•ecutor 
and C .. ------Trustess M .. E.. Chun.ch 

Par§onage-----------Deed----May--30-189l•June-24-1891-11-30---A--46-460 

Colbert, A.T .. and. wi:fe--G.. Eurkitt and 
A.A. stevans-------Deed----June-24-1891-July--4-1891-9-------A--45--99 

Colbert, N.T .. and wife---G.w. Eurkitt and A.A. 
Stevans--------Deed----June-24-189l~July--4~1891-9~------A--45-100 

Cook, JJ .. R. and Wm. Eroyles-G .. w. Eurkitt----Deed----July--16-1891-July-17-1891-8------A--45-108 

.Calhoun, Julia and J .H .. --Ge o .. D .. Hunter---Deed---J"ov---6-1889-July-22-1891-11------.A--45-113 

Costlowr~ Emma an'i G. w .. --M. J .. Lewis----------Deed----Fe b---3-1889-July--8-1891-11------A-..,46-498 

Cartmell, Anthonv 
Alfred, Et als b~ 

h . f~' 46 506 S eri I;"-----R .. C. Cartmell---------Deed----July--8-1891• July--9-1891-9-------A-~: -

Co noway, Jim----;,-----J. s. Blanton----------Deed---.:..sept-22-1887-July-31-1891-9----... --A-~;~45-118 
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29-fl890F"Jan...f-l&-189J.-5-:-

i ; ~ ! i ; 
Claton, c.-----------Monroe Hallum---------JDeed----•De '625 

Carooll, John L. -----:--H .. E.. Weid.meyer----- -.J.Deed----iuov-:-22l1s9.0l-Jan~-27-l89l-l-----:--P-:;.46--J.2 
i 

: ) l ~ i ! 
Vincen and. wife--Deea.-----Jan-i...31:-J.89l•Feb..;--4-189J.-i-OO-+A--..:.46•-27 

; ' i • • ; • 

! t I ·t : 1 . , I 
C""lhoun, Stewart-----i-J .. M. swanson---------.J.Deed----1""Feb-~-5.1.J.891-Feb..l--5-1s91-4..: ___ .;._p_i46--34 

i i ! : •. i ; • i ''. 
Cristie, ~'· J .. --------D .. A. Aiken-----------~Deed----•Sept..;304188S..;~eb1--8~1891-2..;---+-P-+46•-40 

Clapp, Pamela I),. et al---------------------~Deed of , " i , 

1 Par tit ioJ!1-Feb+..-7 ~189J.:-Feb1-19Ll891-8-:---+-A-+4 6•-61 
I . . • 

I 

Coomps, Emmie p,. and DeedJf 
Richard H .. and et al~---------------------..l. parti- : .. , , • 

' { ! ' ,,. • ; ; 

· tion-•Fe b-:--7-ll89l:i-Fe b-l-l9i-l891-8----.!.-A-•46-- 61 ; ' ' ,' ; 

Cooper , Mary B .. and 1 !Deed of . . : . . 
Oscar, H .. and et al--L---------------------~artition-Feb-:-71189i';-Feb..l-19;..1s91-8 ... ---+-A-•46..;-6J. 

Clapp, Pamela o. et al. 
i 

------------------~Deed of 
\ ' ' ( 

parti tion--Feb-:-7-tl8 91-Feb~-191-18 91 ... s~---.;.-A-..,46--65 

Coombs, Emmie p. and . . 
Richard, H .. and et al~---------------------..l.Deed of 

89l~Feb~-19!...1s91-8----l-A-":'46--65 · Parti tian•Feb-L-
i . . 

Cooper, Mary B. and 
Oscar, H .. and et al-1------------------------Deed. of . 1 

·' : • • 

' partition-Feb-L-7~189J.~Feb~-l9~1891-a..;---+-A-446~-65 
i i 1 i .. I l . i . • 

Cannon, C .. -----------+John J.. word----------Deed---- ... Fe b-•24-il89l~Feb-;-25-1891-3-:---+-P-j'4 6-ao1 
I 

Chevillier, Charles F~ 
and James F. Starr---~-Ma.ry o. Clapp-------..lpower of: 

· a tty--"T Jan-.;..l6-J18 9.l7MaJii.-'25-jl891-9-----i-A-f46~211 
i i . I i i . I •' 

Curry, W.A.----------1 Pasy and D .. T. Davis--...;-Dec.•d----Nov--t-22-!1891.i..Mar-1-2~1891-6----..l.-p-.:.45_213 
} l· '. : ; ,. ~· : t 

·;· 

Clark, M .. s.----------Mary E;, Wallace and i r i : , i . I , 
i w .. Totty------------..:-Deed---~Nov- ... 29..;J.890..liviar-:-2fi>i...1891-4-1---4-P-~46-.220 

I ~ ' 

Crist, steva---------Da;.1iel Crist----------..l-Deed----Aug-,i.23J,1s90LApr~--1:...1891-l.0.---1-A-146-227 
i • i .. . . . 
l i ;; i 

Collier t Jim---------t-T. W.. Moore-----------..:-Deed----Feb-l.28~1891!-Apr-!--2• 1891-2-----+-P-.i.45...,-42 
: : ~ : l : > \ ' I 

Crawford, Jordon-----L--Mrs M .. A .. Tuck~r et a.l.-Deed---oct-.:..-4-il890..lApr-:--8i...1891-4-:----+-P-.o:46-i264 
! '. : ! : ; ! ' ' f ~ ; ; . 

Carooll, F .. 0 .. --------f--J., W .. Massey and wi :te :-Deed---~Apr-l.13-jl891-:-AIJr-l-13•189l-3------P-~46-i282 
; '. ' :i ( I I 

Colley, John M.------r-James Healy-----------Deed---~Apr ... ~17~1891..;Apr-~22.!..1891-4-:---•-P-~45;-58 
l ,, j ! ; ' ; 

CoC!lk, J .. J .-----------.!..Tax Collector for un- . , , 
known owner--------..:Tax Deed ... Apr-.;.-7-!1891,i.Apr-i-257 1891-4-1---..:-p..,.;.46:318 

l i 

Carooll, M::.ry--------LGeo .. C .. Deming and wife-Deed--~Feb-7-7-iJ.89l:-May-:--l-1891•6-1---4-P-f45..;-62 

Cars "cell, W .. J .. -------f-;J .. M .. Lacy and wife-----Release · . 1 1 . • 1. 

a~a. Deed---Apr-~15-p.89l+May-~-511891-9-~--~-A-~46..!35l 
I \ ! , 

Coleman, E .. L .. --------'f'J .. C. Gober and wife- --!Deed----..:Nov- 1-8-Ll..889;;.May-~141 :.891-4----~-P-.;.;46-;364 , ' ) • i i 

, ; :: ' '. 

i l . .! l '. '. ! , '. ; ; I 

Coleman, E .. L .. --------.l..-Jesse R'; parker------i-Deed----oc t-726-0.8891May-rl4r-l891-4-.---1-P--"4 6-365 

Coo ,, E .. W .. --~-.,:. . .., ____ lA. W. Gregg-------------Deed---..1-Mayll4-il89ll_May-Ll9-l 891- 31.. __ ,.;_P--46-374 
i 

Chevaillier, Charles and . 
. .p . i 

James F. Starr-------t-John H? POpe---------:-Power O..i; i . : : . : • 
l ajtty-----~Jan-..:.19-p.89l~May-t..26i-189l-9-'---i-A--t46-i396 

Chambers, B.F .. -------j-C .. K. and L.E. WilliamSon-Deed-;JU.ne--1~1891-JU.ne--li-1891-10----r-.A--46•399 

Crenshaw, Daniel J.--[-----Martha P .. Crenshaw-Deed---..l.Nov-r..21~1889~Jun~--4Ll891-6_;---l-p--46-407 
Calloway, B.H .. -------~Obediah Calloway-----1-Deed----Nov-r20~1889LJun~--ll-1891-lO--j-A-~46•415 

'· : i ' "' ) ) , !, \ ,. 

I . 
Cook,W. B .. -----------r-Geo. E .. McClure----- : ; 1 : : , • 

I and Frank Lacy------..!-Deed-----Jun~-l~-189~-Ju~e-1;7-1891-8---J-A-+45-~91 
I , 1 1. ,' , • 

Church, Oak Grove Ba:pf ist--D .. A .. Aikin-------:-Deed---~Junetl'l-f 89l~Junei-l 7-1891-2-:-~- ""."P-•45 ... -93 

Churchrj Trustees, :M.Ei .. South : ; • , 
parsonage------------:--Estate of E .. J .. Fisher, by 1 . 

1 
• ,. 

1 

E:xt--------...:----'-Deed--- ... May-:-30...ll89l~Jun~-24i-189l-lli-30+-A--46-461 

ca vo11augh, James 

i , ' \ ' ) ; ' 

; . 1 ' : : ~ '. ~ 
J. --!..-Henry Ash and Joe , . ·· , i i 

1 Ams on---- --- ---~Deed-----Iviay-l. 20J,1s91l. June-26~1891-ld-30l-A--46 ... 467 
! , ,, : ' l ' ' 

cava.110ugh, James J.--L-wm. Person-----------rDeed-----JuneL-1~1891-Jun~-261-1891-lq-30+-A--4~-96 
i 

Cavanaugh, Jame ~ .. ---:--Joseph Nichols---"".---Deed----:-June':"-1Jis 
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Conoway, Jim----------J.s .. Blanton----------Release--:Mar•-10-:-1891-July-31-1891-9------A--46-547 

Cook, J .. R. and Burkitt 
and Broyles-------D.B. Thompson--------Deed-----Ju.ne-13-1891-Au.g---4-1891-1------P--45-123 

Cain, John by A.~N. Gregg, Agt--Geo. E .. 
Matthews------Release--Aug---4-1891-Aug..;--5-1891-11-----A-•46-563 

Conoway, Jim----------Mary Pessoney---------Deed----.•Sept-17-1891-Sept-17-1891-4------P--45-153 

Carrington, n.c., Sr. 
Estate of by Ext------D.C. Carrington Jr .. ----Deed----sept-~7-1891-Sept--9-1891-5-30---P--46-621 

Carrington, D.W, Executor-D.C .. Cartington----Deed----Sept-;7-1891-Sept-9--1891-5-30---P-~46-621 

Carrington~ D.C.,Jr.---Mrs E.M .. Carrington--Deed-----sept--7-1891-Sept--9-1891-5-30---P--46-623 

, Campbell, B .. F. and M .. A .. -----C .. H Herrick----Release--June--3-1891-0ct---8-1891-10-30--A-;..47--33 

Chaffin, W .. J .. --------R.H. Davis Jr----------Deed-----Aug---6-1890-0ct---8-1891-5------P--47--40 

I 

Chatham, R.H. and W.R. 
·Rhodes---------E.L. Gammage-----------Deed-----oct---2-1891-oot--~2-1891-9~-----A--45-164 

Clapp, Sarah F .. by Agt •. -James L. Roberts----Deed-----Nov--l 7~1887-oct--13-1891-10-----A--47--52 

Chevaillier, Charles F. 
Agent-------Jam.es L. Roberts-----Deed-----Nov--17-1897-0ct--13-1891-10-----A-~47--52. 

Cooper, J .. E. and wife 
and et al---------T.B. Crocke:bt-------Deed-----Jan--2 l-1889-oc·t-29-1891-8------A--47-106 

Crockett, T .. 3. and wife--J.w. Nance---------Deed-----oct--15-189l-Oct--29-1891-S-------A-47-l07 

Crockett, T.B .. and wife---J.w .. Nance--------Deed-----oct--16•1891-0ct--29-1891-8-------A--47-109 

Cowen~ w.c .. ------------w .. c .. Hend:erson-------Deed-----July-23-1884-0ct--30-1891-2- ----P--47-120 

Campbell, Mary E. and John--W .. H. Black a.nd-~~Deed----Nov---4-1891-Nov---4-1891-2------P-~47-153. 
w .. N .. Vlylie 

Colley, J .. M. and i.vife 
and J .. A .. Hunter--------J;rv.K. Bryan--------Quit 

Claim Deed-----Nov---2-1891-Nov---5-1891-9~-----A--47-161 

Campbell, w .. c.---------G.W .. Davis-----------Deed----~Nov---5-1891-Nov---9-1891-4------P--47-169 

Cook, J.R., G.w. Burkitt 
and Wm. Broyles--------Edmond, Geo. Bryant--Deed----•Nov--10-1891-Dew--17-1891-9------A--45-180 

Chambers, B.F.---------Day, ~osie-----------Deed----•Dec--22-lSJl-Dee--22-1891-5------P--47-293 

Wright, Jewwll-------Deea.-----Dec--22-1891-Deo--22-1891-5------P-.-47-295 

Cayce , H.P.----------John c. 0 1 Bryan-------Deed-----Sept--2-1891-Dec--26-l891-9------A--47~298 

J Conoway, Jim----------Naylor, J.H.---------Release--sept-12-1890-Jan---4-1892-4-------P--47-310 

Cromwell, C .. L .. --------Hardg~ee, E .. E .. --------Deed----~rov--27-1891-Jan---6-1892-1-------l?--47-325 

Coneway, Jim {Admr)---Sillima, J.M.---------Deed 
{Quit Claim)-Jan---2-1892•Jan- --7•1892-l•------P--:-47-335 

Carpe~er, B .. F .. •-------Bell, C.fR. and P .. W. , 
Ezell -----------Deed-----Nov--6-1891-Jan---8-1892-3-------P--47-354 

Cook, J .. M .. and .J .,---Bastweck, J. T. --------Deed- ----Jan--J.4-1891-Jan--16-1892-9------A--47-383 

Clark, A .. E .. -----------F .. Mergenthal---------Assignmant- . . 
-Jan--18-1892-Jan--18-1892-2-45---P--47-390 

Clark, A.E.-----------F .. MergenthaJ.---------Deed of 
AssiEJnement---Jan--18-1892-Jan--18-1892-2-45----P-:-47-391 

Cook, J.R., G.w. Burkitt, 
Broyles, Wm .. -----------R.Haines-------------Deed----Apr---1-1891-Jan---5-1892~2------_P--45-190 

Calhoun, Julia A. and Geo. 
' D. Hunter Et aJ.--------P.H. Fullinwider----~Deea.----Dec--18-189l~Dec--19-1891-l-30----P--47-397 

") Campbell, w.c .. --------Bryan Silliman and ' . 
' Gorman---------Deed.----Jan--14-1892-Jan--25-1892-12------M--"45-198 

\ 

Cely' John F .. Et al---Mrs Bethu.na Freema.n---Deed----Jan-----1892-Jan--28-1892-12------M---·~'-4@4 

Cely' John F •' Et al--A .. w .. Freeman, Gdn-----Deed.----Jan--25-1892-Jan--28-1892-12- -----M--:i='7- 4o5 

Conoway, Jim----- -'---Bailey, F .. c .. ----------Deed----A:pr--16-1891-Feb---4-1892-9-------A--):7- 419 

Conoway s Jim-----,-----Bailey, :ir .. c .. ----------Release-Feb---l-1891-Feb---4-1892-9-------A-•~7 -&:b 
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County Judge--------tE .. L .. Russell and wife-'-Deeci---- . i --4-A-..,46-468 
l ; : :! \ ( : '; : 

Colley, T .. M .. --------7H.v. Prather-----------Deed---~May-il--,1891-July--4:..1891-12~---t-M--46-489 j ', ,, \ : ,' \ : ' " ,, 

Cartmell, R.--------i.Anthony Ca.rtmel.l, Mary . . .. 
I Neal et als by Sheriff-Deed--~Julyi-8-il891-Julyl--9il891-9----.l-A-..;46-506 

'1, i i i -. ; ! ; ; 

Chatham, R.K. and C .. B.--A .. L .. Herrington----:-Decree of , 
i .Ct .-----..;A:pr-.;.25-11891!..July\-14-1891-3-----f-P-i46-522 

' . 

Church, Avenue Bapt1$t----Jrrank and J.E. 
· Faining------------i-Deed----Julyt14-f.18917Aug-1-1i..1891-4-:---i-P--"46-555 

Conoway, J .. W. Et al · • , i i 

Trustee------ John H. Walston and wife-Deed-~JulyllO-l89liAUg-~-3~1894-8-~--~-A-~46-56l 
i ': l ! ' \ 
' < i ! '" i 

Cronin, Thomas------+James McGuire---------!Deed----..;;Aug-+-l-D..891l-Au.g-..,lOL1891-5-----i-P-i46-570 
i 

'. '. ' ' j '. l 

Crist, Steve----------A.B .. Williamson------·-Deed----Aug-+ll-P-89ll-Aug-L.11•1891-5-'---~-P- ... 45-J.26 
' ' l 

: , ; i ,, I , 1 

Cook, Geo .. R .. -------...,G .. H .. Garrison and wife--Deed---June•l3-µ_89lrAug-rllf-1891-5-~--...!-P-..:;46-.576 
' ' ' ; 

Carnahan, Mns, Josie---Ira H. Eva.us--------Release--Feb-•ll-D.890'"-Aug-~12..11891-11:..--..1-A- ... 46-578 
,' i ' ) 

. • i l l ' 

Cromwell, M:rs Jennie-John McCrummen--------Deed-----,June.,.17-1891-Aug-J-13:-1891-5-~--~-P-..;;46-587 . 
; ' \ l ' ~ ' i 

Chambers. tucy------1--Barnes and Wetmore • • i I .. ! l i 
I Trustees------i-Deed--- ... Jan-+ll-0..890~Aug-l-27-1891-2-i---..l-l'-f46-612 

Chaiji.bers .. Lucy--- ... -.!.New York and Texas Land •. .' •. I . . • . 
· Company, Limited----Deed----Jan-~20-l891;Aug-~27.!.1891-2-•--...;-P-~46-614 

I • I ' ~ 1 • 
' ; ' ' 

Carrington, D .. C. Jr.~-- -Est of D.C .. Carring1ton , : ~ , 
· sr.,---------------...;Deed----,sept.;.-7-tl891.:;.Se:ptl.-911891-5-30--:-p--46-62l 

; '. 1: i i ' i :» 
! 'i'. "'" \ ' ' 

Carrington, :Mrs E .M • .:..----D ... G. Carrington Jr .. ,-Deea-...:sept.+-7-l89l+septl--9.;..J.891-5-30--i-P--:46-622 
l ; i :; l '. 

Uampbell, Mrs Maude-+--A .. H. Vincen and wife--Deed--~se:pt~24-l89llse:pt~29.L1891-11~--~-A-44t ... -14 
1 ' ,: ~ ; q t \ ' ( 

Collins, Mrs A.una---1-Horace word-----------Deed---..;:se:pt-r2 8-l891~septf-29-1891-8-~--_:-A-~47--17 
' ; ' I 

Cavanaugh, John J .. --~--J.B .. and Mrs Ida Hamllton , l •• 

D. eed-----.oct-~-3-1891-0ct ~6-1891-2-30--..:-P-~47-'.-26 : . . . 

Chaffin, w .. J .-------lJ. J. Li ttle-----------Deed----~Aug-~~G-h.890 ... oct-~-8•1891-5-L----P--47--39 
. ! I i ·• I i • 

Calloway, J .. R.------~--Silas Edens---------Deed----•.Sept..,.l7.•-~891-#0ct-~l0-l891-2-'"'---'-P-""4~-l66 
f f ! ; :: l .: . i ·: : 

Cooper, Mollie A .. ---t-Mary Doherty---------*Deed----Sept~~-l89l_:oct-~17-.1891-2-~---~P--47--61 

Collier, A. -------1-A.A.. Joost------------Deed----sept J11-ll886 ... oct-~l 9i1891-2-----i-P--;t47-:...ee 

Cely, J.F., B .. C .. and !et al--D .. A .. Evans and ~1i:fe-Deed...:oct--o-ks912oct-~-2'1-1s91-4"'!---1-P--47--78 
, '> I , ; 

Campbell, w. C .. 2 ____ -..l.J. W .. Richardson and wife-Deed--:.-Oct~21-l89l""Oct-~26-189l-9-ZO--i--A""47-~85 
I 

Crockett, T.B .. ------.+--J .. E .. Cooper and wife. : , , 
. and A .. s. Embra and wife-Deed ... iJan-~21-l889...:Qct-~29~1891-8--:----i-A--47-i06 

Cowen, w.c .. ---------JA. Hardin and wife-----Deed----Feb--18-1884~0ct-L30..:1s91-2~-:----~P--47-118 
: i :: : ,: ! l : 

Cotnam, T. T. and et cU--B .. D. Murre1.l-------~Deed.----1{ov--\2--l884·~rnov t--411891-10.i.---.-A--47-142 

Clevenger, Marg ret Jane .. t . 1 • • 

and N..rs ME .. Armstrorlg---1~ .L • .Armstrong----~Deed----July..;-7-l-894-iNov-f--4.J.1891-11':"---!-=A-...:47-i.l..46 
! \ ', ! ~ '. ; ! '. " , , 

\ l . • • . • . 

Clevenger-C .F.------~w.Q .. Reeves-----------:-Release..:Mar-'1"-7-jl891,..Nov-l--41 189l-ll,----f-A--c47-148 
I , , ,, " < l " ' 
; . 

Cleve.ugert C.F. and ~1!argaret--J .. B. and s .. T.i .Armstrong . : . . 
· µeed----...;Apr-i-l-!189l•Nov-1--4;..1891-ll----t-A-r45-169 

! ; i ; ' ; "' 
Cleveland, Wm .. D .. and co .. -J .. s .. Evans and wife-Deed-.JNov- ... 14-0.891..:Nov-l-14;-1s91-5-----~-p-.;,;47-179 

Chandler, R .. ].[., and R~ Elliott-Hill and : 
1 

Driggers------Deed--- .. mov-,..-641891-,Nov-1-23j-1891-9----~-A-":'47..;192 
i ' ' ' 

Calv-oat, Vl .H .. and E .. T.. ·· 1 ' : • 

Shelton---·- ---.l..-Brooks and Beal sey----Deed---~N ov-.l.12-b.89ll Nov-.l.23L1S91-l2L--..,-M--4 7-194 
; ' '. ' ; ' ; : ; 

Ci:l.evel:ab.Q., -W .-D .. .:'i.aB<i-(l:o .... -~·o.S£l~Chal!1.lil:iy-- -- ---Deed---..;;Nov--l8-l891...JNov-~ 24L*89l-9-----'-A-~47-198 
"'"' ' ' i ! ' 

· Evans · i 

Campbell, R .. A.------+T .. R. M:u.rchison---------Deed---~Dec-123-~891;-])ec-~2911891-12---~-M--45-183 
Cavish, _4 • ..rmie-------.!.New York and Texas · '. . .. i • •· ' 

Land Compaey, Limit ed-Deed~-Jan+-9-b..89l.-Dec-~18;1891-3~i~O-~-:B--47-.277 
I · . • , 

co11ier, Jim--------+w .. B. Robinson---------~Delease...J-Deaf-2-0..891...Ji:an-r-4-:-1892-3-.---1-P-"'.'47-309 
' i i 

; ; . l ' 

ColJ"ey, John---------T-Davis, T .. s.. and wife---Deed----Jan-..;.-1-iJ_992 ... Jan,..~;~l.J.892-9-'---~-A--47-318 

(over) (over} 
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J 
" carpenter, J. w .. and wife-Carpenter, c .. W .. --•-Deed----:-Feb--9-1892•-Feb---9-1892-12----M--47-437 

Calhoun, S.E. and 
Barry, G.c .. and wife---CalhJun, Julia A. and J.H. 

Deed--"f--Deo--±B-1891-Feb--~:9-1892-4-.----P-•47-444 

Cook, D.F. and Elizabeth 
and Benjamin Young-----Thos F. Miller-----•Deed------Feb---8-1892-Feb--11-1892-11----A--47-450 

Coneway, Jim---------Margaret Ward---------Deed------Mai.·--10-1887-Feb--16-1892-2-----P-~47-468 

J Copper, w .. H. and et a.1--J .. C. .AnsleJ:--------Deed------Jan---9-1892-Mar---2-'1:892-S-----A-•47-518 
I 

J Cavanaugh, Jame s J .. ---H.A. Jernigan-------Deed.------Mar--16-1892-Mar--16-1892-2-----P-•4i'D-208 

' j 

Campbell, Virgil, et al--P.A. McMeans------Deed.------~,'.[ar--25-1891-Mar--12-1892-1-----P--47-556 

Capps, R.J.-----------w.p .. Ta~lor ---------Deed------Apr---2-1891-Mar--25-1892-4-----P--47-583 

Clayton, c .. ------------Monroe Hallum-------Deed------Nov--14-1891-Mar--25-1802-5-----P--47-584 

Cely. J.M.------------J.H .. Jarrell----------Deed-----Mfil'--26-1892-Apr---5-1892-9-30--A--45-215 

Cook, H.L.-----------W.L • Welborn---------Deed------Apr---6-1892-Apr---9-1892-1-----P--45-218 

Calloway, W.A., JaneR .. 
M: .. E .. J.,nes, Morgan A•A· 
and wi~e--F±~---------John A. Calloway------Deed-----Apr---9-1892-Apr---9-1892-5-----P--41-601 

Ca~loway, W.A .. , J.A., 
J .. R .. and A.A. Morgan and wife-W.ll"s M.E .. Jones-Deed----Apr---9-1892-Apr---9-1892-5-----P--47-602 

Callowey, w.A. and J.A,. 
M.E .. Jones and A.A .. 
Morgan and wife------Jesse R .. Calloway------Deed-----Apr---9-1892-Apr---9-1892-5-----P--47-604 

J.A. and J.R .. Calloway 
, Jones, W.P., M .. E., Georgia 

ann, .J.l.A. ]ti9rgan and wife----W .. A. Calloway--Deed-----Apr---9-1892-Apr-- 9-1892-5-----P--47-606 

Calloway .. W .. A, J .A. 
J .. R. and M.E .. Jo.nes---Sa.llie Morgan---------Deed---•-Apr---9-1892-.Apr---9-1892-5-----P--47-608 

Cook, H .M. and wi fe----L. T. Suggs-----------Deed.-----J:.1n- -6-1892-.A.pr---9-1892-4-----P-"".47-610 

Chatham, R .K. and W.R. 
Rhodes---------E.L. Gaomage---------Release-•Dec--28-1891-May--24-189~---5---P--48--57 

Cely, John F .. and J .. c .. Elrod.---
A.w. Elrod and B.L. 

Elrod------------wm .. Fe.ste:o Lodge #312-Deed-----Mar-;--..;.4-1892~May--25-1892-ll-35--A-48--60 

Conoway, J. and P,.H .. Hughes---Ivirs. M.c .. Tombler-­
Deed------May--30-1892-May--31-1892-11-30--A--48--77 

f} 
/Curch, M .. E. by Trustees--wm. Foster Lodge 
' # 312--------Deecl-----Mar---4-1892-May..;-2J-1892-ll-35-A--48--60 

J Cook, J. R. and wi.:fe---William Person------Deed.----.:..Dec---2-1891-June-18-1892-10-05--A-48-109 

Campbell, R .. A .. -------Robert Naismith-------Deed-----JUly--8-1892-July--8-1892-5-----P--45-255 

Cam~bell, Hirgil, et al--P·A· McMeans------Deed.-----June--6-1892-Aug---1-1892-12-----M-45-212 

, Cely, J .F .. ana. wife--L .. B .. Elrod------------Deed-----oct--10-1890-Aug---5-1892-2------P-46-164 

Cook, J .. M. t L .. E.' J.w .. R .. _ 
.G .. and R .. F. and et al--/· N .. starr-------Deed-----Deo---2-1891-Aug--11-1892-2------P-48-169 

Cook, S .. A .. and J .I'.U: .. and Dabbs 
vV.A.~ M/E .. , J .. M and I.M .. 

and F .. v-------------F .. M .. Shackleford-----Deea.-----Aug---S..:1888-Aug--19-1892-8-----A--48-179 

Cook, Burkitt and Broyles--E .. J,. Bryantand 
wife---------Deed-----Aug--15•1892 ... Ap:f--20-1892-10----A--48-183 

Cravvford, M.E.---- ... --w.A. Kyle-------------Deed-----Aug-•-7-1892-Aug--20-1392-3-----P--48-185 

Cook, A .. G .. ------------H.L. Cook------------Deed-----AUg-•29-1892-Sept--2-1892-9-----A--48-206 

Chambers, B .. F. ana. wife-Tho s Starr---------Deed.----•Sept!""24-1892-0ct""'.-15-1892-3-----P--48-285 

cuson, J., T. and wife----B .. A. Dunn----------Deed:-----sept-21!""1892 ... 0ot--20-1892-2-----P--48-293 

Campbell, :Maude by 
Constable H.A .. watts--Bryan, Silliman and 

G~rman---------Deed--------------------------------------~48-317 

Cbambers, B.F. and .A.manda---L.E .. Williamson-Deed----sept-24-1892-Nov--11-1892-11----A-~48-327 

J cooper, J.E. and wife and et al--J .. w. Nance-Deed.----May--22...;1S90Nov--.10-1892--l>-----P-"'48-344 
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Cook, H .. M .. - B .. Robinson--------~-Re~ease-Jan-+-8~1892+ 

' ; '. l !1 

Cox, .A .. J .-----------P .. H .. Hughes------------_;-Deed---,.Jan-r-9-ll892g..Jan-i-18-l 
l i 

Colbert, A.T .. -------~G .. W .. Buliitt ana. : , .. , . 
. .A.A .. stevens-------Deea.---.;.June.f-24-;1.89l~Jan-!--9L..l892-ll~--

I 
Carroll, J .L .. -------LM~S. Ava.nt--------------~eed----Feb-,.-7-fl89lr Jan-!-21~1892-3-~0-

~ ; i ' ; I < ; 

Cookt George---------;-Reader, W.F .. et al----:-Deed---,.Dec-722~1891-:-Jan-1-30-1892-2------P--ll47-409 
j 1 l 
; ' ; l i, '. 

Clevinger, C .. F. and M.---John Edwards-------Deed---.:.Apr-.:.l4-!189liFeb-.--6-1892-10:---,.-A-.;.47_426 
1 ( ,; ; 

carpenter, c.w .. -----~carpeneter,. J .. w .. and . ; i i : ! •• .· 

wife--------,.-Deed---~Feb-~-9~1892~Feb-~-9-:1892•12~--L--M-L..47 ... 437 

Carpenter, J. W .. -----L---H .. C. swanson-------J-Deed---~Jan-•31-,1890~Feb-L-9~1892-12:...--J-M--47-438 
Calhoun, Julia A. and 

Barry and wife i : . , J.H .. --------~G .. c. 
and s .. E .. Calhoun,.-Deed.-----Dec+l2-il89l~Feb-"--9l..1892;_4-·---~-P-•47...;444 

i 

Calcoaj;, Wm .. H .. and ~ .. G.. , : • . 
Calcoat----.l..-J3.,H. Brooks-----------Deed----Feb-"'"-9-'1892~Fee-i-l0-1892-9----..l-A--47-447 i ' ' ~ ' \ 1 

Calloway, J .A .. ------LGuya t, J .. A.------------Deed---.;set-l~Q~l.891;!.Feb-1-17;..1892-10._ __ .,:_A_,.;47_459 

Calloway, J .A.--------Guyat, J:i.H .. -----------Release .. Fe"-:16-b.89llFeb-:-17ll892-lO----r-A-~47-471 
l . I • . • 

Carroll, Fred---------w .. c .. Foster and 1ivife---Deed--""Feb-ll4-il892.i.Feb-;-19Ll892-4----;_-P--47-'488 
! ' ) ) \ ' ! 

Crawford, W .. J .. ------.LT .. w .. :M:oore------------1-Deed---..;,Fe b-:22-h.8927Fe b-~23L1392_9_,... __ J_A_..:47...;495 

Czawford, Georgia D .. .:..--T.. .. Moore----------,-Deed----Feb-i22-b_892~Feb-~23..,;1392-9-'----r-A-~47-'497 
Cook, H .. M .. ----------1-w. T .. Pinckard and w.i:fle-Deed--~-Janl15-b.892+1,1ar-l--5~1892-9-'---~-A-..!47-:525 
Cronin, Thos C .-----L-Geo. E. McClure------'--Deea.---Jan-l27-.ii892o:.Mar-tL9-:-1892-10~--..!-A-'"!47-567 

' i ' 
: ; ' '. ; 1 

Cooper, YJ.ss Mollie A .. ---Mrs Mary Doherty---Rele ase-rFeb-:--9-b..892::-Mar-l-26j-1892-9-i----4-A--;47-,586 
l l 

Calloway, John A .. ---1James, :Morgan ana. : . i : ' : . . 
i Cal:!oway---------

1
-Deed.-----:Apr-7-9-i1892+Apr-t--9rl892-5-:---1-P-•47-601 

t Calloway, J .. .A. and W].R. · · .. : • . I 
Calloway. Jesse R.--l-M .. E .. JJ:ames, A.A .. :Mor-!-Deed---•Apr-l-o-ilS92i..Apr-~-9-:-1892-5-i---..!-P-..!47•604 

gan and wife )-J .. R. Call!o- ' i. l • • · : •· 
Calloway, w .. .a.------way, J.A .. Morgan and wife-Deed.-+Apr-l.-9-Q..892:...Apr-;-9;.,1892-5-L----P-.i.47-606 

: M: .. E. James, W .. P .. Georgia . . ' · · · · 
. .Ann------- . 

Conaway and Hughes--:-Ta:x Collector for TuI .. C •. . 1 I . i • · t •• 

· TambleP-----------J)eed.----.;,Apr-+-5-!1892+Apr-(-13tl892-4-r----i-P-~47•618 

Wonoway and Hughes--l-Ts:x Collector for U11- ! , : . • 

known------------need-----Apr---5-~892l.Apr-~13Ll892-4----..!~--47-618 
i; ' l 

Cooper, Elizabeth w .. l---Texas Lanc1 Company-Relaase-;.,Mar-.!.30-iJ.892.:.Apr-;-15.f.1892-2-:---...:p--:-47...:625 
; ~ ' i ' ,! ; 

Campbell, Mrs IvI .. A .. --,.-J.M .. Hykes and vrife--Deed----,.Apr-,.l4-tl892iApr-!...26~1892-3----...:-p-i4$---4 
l ; ' ~ ( ; ~ 

Converse, W .. F.. and Fi J .----D .. Moody--------:-Deed---,.Apr-J.20-h.892~Apr-L3o~l892-ll---""'-A--48---7 
; : f f ~ i : 
' I } I , '. 

Cates, J. W .. ---------.l.A., T .. Fengan-----------:-Deed----July.110-b..891...;May-,-6.L.1892-ll•--..l-.A-..;;45-224 
j : - \ 

Chandler, J .. W. ------~-Davis, J .. :B. and wife -,-Deed---~Jan-.:.-3...11890:-May-~-3Ll892-4-.L.---!-P-;-48--15 
; : ! ! ' 

Cavenaugh, John J .. --~--i .J3 .. Hamil ton and wife--Deed-,.Apr---9+1892-Mayl·-17-1892-8---'."'-A--48~-27 
I : _, ; i ; ! , ; 

Curtis, Frank--------1-W .. G .... Reeves----------..i.Deed----:?"1.lar-;-26,.1892-May,.-18-1892-4----:..-P--48--31 
I , '. ' ". : j f ( 

Cates l' J • W.---------~-A .. F .. Fagan------------:--Deed----Ma.y-:-18-i-1892-May-t-2l-1892-3-r---r--P-+.48,.-39 

OraviTell, C .. L .. and E .. :E; .. Hardgree--J .. M. Burks. . , : : 
and wife-------..i.Deed-----Apr-;-23'fl89Jl.-Ja.n4--q-1J92-l•---+--P-':"'4~~323 

~ ! - ! ; i ; 

Conyell, J .. R .. --------ll?au:_ine V., McDonald----;-»ower o:r: . i • 1 

attorney-""l'Apr-;..-7J-1892-Ju~e-~-1892-1~---J..--M-48•-8l 

Callien, W .. A.--------i--K .. H .. Joost----------LDeed----~JuneL-8-;-1892,...JunJ-id-1892-8:----~-A-~48,.-95 

Cook, Geo .. R .. --------!-lt .. B .. Williamson-----1Deed-----M:ay-L.31~1892-June-2l-1892-ll.---~-A--45-251 
' ' \ ' '. ' 

Cook, G.R.-----------Lucius Gooch and wife-~Deed-----JU1yL.-9l1892~JunJ21J11892-ll---t-A--48•110 
: \ \ 

Cook, 
' 

G.w.-----------LTax 
: ' j '. l 

Dollector for • Tax . . : ; , i , 
L.H .. Crist----..;.Deed-----Apr-L..-5~1892-Jun~-2l1-1892-11---+-A-l:..48l112 

Cronin, T .. -----------Mrs Tennie Hanna------,.Deed----Apr---14-18~2-JuJly-2-1892-11---l-A-•48,.J.28 
; l ' ' ( i ' ; 
: \ ' { 
; ; l l ; ', I '. 

Campbell, R .. A .. -------T .. R .. MUDchison--------..'.Deed-----July~-841892-Julj{--8-1892-5..l---+-P--45~256 
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Cleveland, Wm .. , and 
.----s.C. JoBes-------------Release~-Nov--2 -1890-Nov--26-1892-12-----M~-48-393 

t"J 

J Carpenter, Lawrence---Vfuitaker and Banner----Deed by 
Sheriff-Dec--7-1890-Dec--12-1892-9-06---A~-48-444 

Campbell, W.H.--------G.H. Schoelkopp--------Deed---•-Sept-27-1890Dec--14-1892-8-3J----A--48-462 

Calhoun, Julia and J.H.--Pauline Hunter------Deed-----Dec--14-1892-Dec--16-1892-9•25---A~-45-283 

j Catlett, w.B. and wife--Murohison and Coleman-Deed----Jan--29-18~3-Dec--19-1892-10-30--A--48-490 

Conoway, J.W.---------M.E. Crawford---------Release---Nov--12-189B-Dec:...-31-1892-ll-30--A--48-5l.3 

~ Carroll, John L.------Jerry sanders---------Deed------Jan--15-l89Z-Jan--ll-1893-4------P--48-586 

Cadien, :Mrs A.D.------Alfred and c.w. Johns--Deed----Jan---3-l893~-Jan---4-1893-2------P--48•538 

' Childers, Ruth---------Hester Richardson-----Deed-----Nov--12-l887-Jan--12-1893-l------P~-48-592 

J Cam_pbell, B .. F. and W.H .. --Russell Foster------Deed.-----Nov---3-1888-Jan--13-1893-3------P ... -48-607 

1 Colley, J .. 1t. et al-----Tuirs R .. M. Jackson------Deed-----Feb---l-1893-Feb---l-l893-5------P--49--28. 

Clapp, Mrs Sarah F .. ----E.J. Fry and c.c. and 
James Starr----------Will 

copy of-------Sept--2-1893-Feb---7-1892-9------A•-49;,,,_55 

Campbell, M.A. and B .. F .. --E.D. Wilcox---------Deed-----Feb--10-1893-Feb--15-1893-8------A--49-100 

J Conoway and Hughes-----J.M. Cook-------------~uit 
Claim Deed----Feb--l4-1893-Feb--16-l893-2------P--49-104 

• Gombert, Mannie G .. ----G.w .. Burkitt----------Deed-----Feb--23-1893-Feb--24-1893-9------A--49-136 

Calhoun, Julia and J.,H.--R.J. Royall---------Deed-----Apr--12-l890Feb---28-1893-10-----A--49-143 

J Curry, W.A.------------steve Horn------------Deed-----Fev---7-189~-Mar---1-1893-lO-----A--49~148 

\ Carnahan, Josie . 
By Constable--------1f.L.wright-------------Deed-----Mar--7--1893-May~7--l893-2:30---P-·49-167 

Gonaway, Jim----------Jennie B.Numsen--------Deed-----Mar--7-1893-~a~--ll;,,,1893-2------P--49-196 

; C0cok, H. M. ----------J. M· Cook-------------Deed-----se:pt-19-188~-Mar~ls- 1893-l-----P--49-233 

_, Calloway, J. A.-------A. A. Cartmell---------Deed---~-Mar.2a--1883-Mar-28-1893--3-----P--49-265 

Childs, A. B.---------J .. K. Coll.ier----------Deed-----Feb-1--1383--Mar.;..31-1893--8-----A--49-281 

Carpenter , L. E .. 
BY Sher iff----------w. O. All.in------------Deed-----Mar .-7-1893--Apr-5--1893--10----A-·49-301 

1 Cain, W. P. & Wife----T. A. Wiley------------Deed-----May-10-1890~-Apr-17-1893--2-----P--49-334 

J Campbell, M .. A. 
& B· F. campbell----.Amandy stevens---------Deed-----Apr-10-1893~-Apr-18-1893--1-----P-•49-340 

· Copy of 
Cargile, J .. p. Est----T .. p. Young-----------court Ord.er-Apr-19-1893-Apr-2f-1893-2-----P--49-371 

' 
Cuson, J.F.& Wife-----J. A. Shields----------Deed-----Dec-5--1887--May-9-1893---11----A--49-422 

Chambers, B. F. & Wife-T.J. Starr------------Deed-----Apr-29-1893--Apr-29~1893--ll----A--49-428 

, Cossette,E.& Wife-----Maud Cam:pbell----------Deed-----Apr-29-1893--Ma.y-17-1893--4-----P--49-441 

Copeland, C .. M .. am . 
Copeland, M:.L. ------w. H. Holliday--------Deed---..;-July-7;..la93--JU.ly-10-J.8"93-9-----A-... 49-.549 

Conklin, B.K .. ---------L .. E. Janans----------- Deed---..:~July-10-1893-July-10-1893-1-----P--49-551 

County Judge----------Perry Starr------------Deed-----Jan--28-l890-Julyo.-l3-1B93-2-----P--49-565 
W.G.W. Gowers 

Crow,L.F. and M.J.----M. M. Fowler-----------Deed---..:-July-19-1893-July-26-1893-7-----A--49-583 

Calloway, J.R .. and Wife­
M.v.N. Barrett 
w.E., M.E. and D .. M .. Barrett--The Heirs of 
J .,y., and H.E .. Hill--""\J .. H. Barrett, Deceased-D~~~ . " · . . ... _ ~ 

•--July-G7-1893-sept-~-lti93--ll----A--50-3 

Calloway, Kitty, et al-F. Hufsmith------------Deed----Aug-l-1893--Sept--4-1893-:4~----p--50-14 
By Sheriff 

Co0ck, J.R. and w.M. Broyles--
-G. w. Burkitt------~---Power-

of atty-----sept-13-1890-Sept-20-1893_4-----P-•50-62 

' Crawford ,E. s. ---------:Mrs .. D • .A.. crawford------Deed----sept-27-1893-sept-27-1893-3: 30--p-..... 50-81 

(over} (.over) 
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Coon, H.M.-----------+Robinson~ W.B.--------Rele~se-~ 

Cox, A.J.------------.l..Hughes, P.H.-----------:need---...;Jan-

92--2-,- --..!P--..;..4 7-i361 

92-2-l--...lp--147-'389 

Calbert, A .. L.--------lBUI'l'Utt, G. W. stevensi .. , • ' 
1 

J.. A. --Deed---..;Ju.ne~.24-fl.891-:- Jan- 9-18 92--11----LA--+45•191 
' i :' 

~ l : ' j : ; 

Carroll, J.L.--------+Hoant, M.s.------------Deed---~Feb-7--lp91-+Jan-2l-1892--3:30-~P--~47-~00 
' ' ' i ' , 

. : , , '. I : 
Coon, '}eorge---------+Reader, w. F. Ebal----:-Deed----:Dec-22-lp91-~Ja.n-30-l892--2-:---iP---47-~09 

: i ' ~ ' : i ! 
Clevinger, C .. F. and M. ~Edwards, John-----•----Deed---..;:ipril-14i-1891-FebL.6-1892--lO---~A--~i47-426 

, ,, ' ' ' ' 

Carpenter~ C .. w.------;C~rpenter, J. W .and ·:n:re-Deed----Feb-~--1~92-~-Febl..9-1892--121'"--~A---47-437 

.·carpenter, J .. w .. ------lswanson, H .. c .. ---------Deed---~1Jan-31-1S9o-l-Feb-9-1892--12~---'A--..;47-438 
! i : j i i i i 

Calhoun, Julia A. and i . 
J .. H.----------:.:sarry, G.c.and Wife and . 1 , r , • , 

: Calhoun, s.E.----Lneed---...:nec ... J!.2-lB91-~-Feb;..9-1892--4-L---lP--L47-444 

Calooat, w .. u. and H.G. • •. '. ,i i . • ; ' 

Calcoat------~Erooks, B. H.---------...:need---,..Feb-9-1s~2--f-Febtl0~1892-9-----~--...:47-447 

Calloway, J.A .. -------~Guyat, J .A. ----------;..Deed----ii.oct-9-189l--1Feb-,..l 7l1s92-10----~---47-469 
) ' " 

Crawford, Vi.J .. -------~Moore, 
; ' 

Crawford, G-eorgia D--..!Moore, T. w .. ------------Deed----Feb-~2-1S92-l-Febt23-1892-9-.i.---w;.---47-497 

Coon, H .. M.-------------iPennard, Yl .. T .. and ',!i:fe~Deed----Jan-JJ5-1892-""\-Mar.l.5-;..l892-9-...:---A--.l.47-5.25 

Cronin, Thomas & .co.•-McClure, Geo E"'--------Deed----:Jan-2h-1s92---Marl19.11s92-10----k.--_.47-567 
' ] ; :, i ' I ,( 

I 

Cooper, Miss Mollie A-'Mrs. I~ .. Dohesty-------Release--Feb-9;-1s92---:-Mar-26JlS92-9-..:.---k.--...J47-586 
I 

Calloway, John--------'.Morgan, Jones and ·• 1 ·• : 
1 

• .' 

Calloway---- ---~Deed----b.:pr ili-9-18 92.1-.ipr il-$-189G-5----P---4 7-601 
I ' ( ( ! : '. ' > 

CS'lloway, Jessie R .. ---M•E. Ja.mes,.A.A.Morgan 
and Wife · • • ! . : .• ! I ! j '. i \ 

1Ca.lloway, J .. .A. and W. A..•:Beed----Jt;pril~ 9-),892--li.pril-9.-1892-5~---P---47-604 

.. Calloway, W .. A.--------James, M.E., w.p .. 
Georgia, ..:~.M. . 

Calloway, J.R.,J •. ~. Morgan, ; ! 
A.A. and Wife--rDeed----April~9-+892-:.-Apr 9;-1892-54---:P---47-606 

i 

Conaway & Hughes------1Tax Collec·tor for 
: 1~1. C. Tarubler 

. . . 

ineed----April~5-1892--April-l3-1892-4---~---47-618 
Conaway & Hughes------1'.l'ax Collector for , i 

1 
, • 

1 
• 

· unknown- -- - - - - -; Deed- - - - ~pr il ~ 5-l 8 92-: Apr il-10-18 92-~---P---4 7 - 618 

Cooper, Elizabeth W---
1

~L1exas Ls.nd Co. --------JRelease--:MarTi..3041892-Apr~l-li5-1892-2---P---47-o25 
i i i ,: i ; ; ' i . 

Campbell, Mrs M .. A.---J .. M. Hykes and Wife--..:Deed----it..pril...:14J1S92-~tpr:ill-216-1892-3---P---4S-4 

Converse, W .F.. and ?, • J:...-n .. Moody-------------:telea.se-Aprilf-20..+1892-A:pr~l-30-1892-ll--1.,.-·48-J 
' ' ! !• ,, i ; .; t: 

Cates, J.w.--~------~-~.F. Fagan-------------:.need----..,.Ju.ly+-+oJ1s~n~Ma.yJ,o-l
1

892----lll--A.---45-224 
\ f t d . ; ' 1 i 

Chandler, R.M .. -~------~avis, J.B. and Wife--~Deed----~Jan-3-1a9o--~May~Z-1692----4---A---48-l5 
l : > • ; ; ', ; ; 

i l ·,, ; ; ; ( " : 
Cauenangh, John J-----~J. B .. Ramil.ton & Wife-!Deed-------1.pril-9..;1892,;..:May-l 7-l892---81---A---48-27 

Curtis, Fraun---------'-W.Q .. Reeves-----------Deed----.;;.Ma.r-26-11892--May-18-l.892---4---JP---48-31 
; ; ! \ " ; ' ,, 

i 

Cates, J. W. -•---------.;;.Fagan, A .. F .. -----------;Deed----..:.May-f8-l892--Ma.y-i21-1892---3---J?---48-39 

Cromwell, G.L. and E .. Eie · . , 1 , 

Rerdigue---~J .M .. Burks and Wife----1Deed-- ----4.prii-2~-1891-Ja.ti-6-l892---i---:f.--~'l~:323 
'. i ' '. I : '. c ; 

Curryell, J. R .. --------Pau.l.ina V .. MaoDomald-- Power of · ; 1 , • 

a:tty----Apri:}.-7-il892•-JWl!e-4,-189Z--l[2--A---48-Sl 
' :, ; : ' :· 1 

Collier, W .. A .. ----------Joost, H .. H .. ------ - ---tDeed----iJu.ne.;.8-1!892---June-10-1892-8~--.A---48-95 

:coon .. ' Geo.R .. ----------.;..A. B. Williamson------J>eed----~May ~l-~892---Ju.n~-21-1892-11--A---45-251 
' ' ' ' ' ' ( ' 

.coon, G .. R.-------------bUOUs Gooch and Wife--Deed-----June~9-i892-~-June-21-1892-ll--A---48-l10 

.;Cook, G .. R.------------.l.T::.x Collector for L .. H .. ' , . . 
· Crist-------------Tax :need-April-5-~892~-Ju.n~-21-1892-ll--1---48-il2 

Grom.in, T.------------'Mrs. Tennie J:Ia:nna------Deed----~.Apria-14-1a92-July-2-l.B92-ll.---A---48-128 

Campbell, R.A .. --------·r.R .. Murchison~-------'-Deed-----July'-8-l892--~Ju~y8-1892--5~---~---45-256 f '. ' ,, 
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Church by Trustees--s .. D .. Elma---~----------Deed-----Oct-5--1893-~ee~-9~--1893-10:30--A-50-112 

Cmur:ph, G.M. 

Cormwell,M.A.E·T----w. L. Robertson--------Deed-----Au3-5--1893•-0ct-ll-1893--4------P-50-120 

Cromwell, A .. L .. 
Cromwell, M. B .. 
Calhoun, J. n.------H. G. Ezell------------Deed-----oct-24-1693--0ct-24-1893--5------P-50-139 

J Calhoun, Julia A.-----H. G. Ezell------------Deed---~-oot-26-1893--0ct-27-l893--4------P~50-140 

\ Colley and Wright-----T. W. Gile son and 
Tim Burns------'iiease: ... -oct-9-1893---0ot-31-1893--4------P"!-50-151 

Cook, K.A.------------s.F. Coleman-----------Deed-----Ja.n-25-1893--Nov-3-1.893---5------P-a0-163 

Cook, E.B .. amd L. A.-•K.A. Cook--------------Deed-----Dec-2-1890---ifov-3-1893---5------P•50-165 

\ Campbell, Virgil 

j 

Sam Vaughn----------county Judge-----------Deed---~-oet-22-1892~~ee-8-1893----10-----A~a0-290 

Cook, G.R. ------------Samuel ?v'i:o ore-------- ---Deed-----Dee-7-1.893-~Dec-11-18 93---8------A~50-317 

Cox, Mrs. Jane--------w.A. Newton------------Deea-----sep-14-1893•Dec-ll-1893---8------A·50-32~ 

Childs, R.B. and Wife-w .A. Collier-----------Deed-----Nov-29-1893'."'Dec-15-1893---ll-----A•50-344 

Curry, W .. A., and D. T. 
Davis, By Sheriff---w.B. Robinson and Ullman 

Lewis and Co------Deed-----Dec-5-1893--Dec-16-1893---10-----A-50-346 

Calloway, Jno .. R-------Jacob cannon-----------Deed-----Aug-4-1893--Dec-23-1893---3------P-50-369 

Calloway, Jno.R-------c. cannon--------------Release--Dec-23-l893-Dec-23-1893---3------P~50-371 

cannon, Jacob---------c. Cannon--------------Deed-----Dec-l2-1893~Dec-23-1893---3------P-50-373 

Calhoun, Julia A, and J. H. 
--------G.T. scot t and R .. J. L .. 

Morris-----Deed---•-Nov•7-1892--Dec-28-l893---11:30--A-50-3S4 

Co le rnan, W .. F.. a.;..d 
·wife-----:M:alone and Harding----Deed---""'.-Feb-l-1892-~Jan-10-1894---ll-----A"":50-426 

\ Cravens, Earle .. E. ,Est. 
By Geo. F. ilford 

Admr-------Order of sale af 426t acres----Feb-27-1893-Nov-27-1893---4------P-50-435 

Carven, Earle E. t9 confirma ti.on of sale of 426i aores-­
--Nov-18-1893-Nov-27-1893---4------P-50-436 

craven Earle E. by Geo. 
F. 1Uford Admr-------F.c. Rutan------------Deed-----Nov-13-1893•Nov-27-1893---4~-----P-50-437 

Cravens, Earle E .. , Est. To Order of Sa.le 320 acres----Feb-27-1893-Jan-10-1894---4------P-50-440 

Cravens Earle E. Est. To confirmation of sale 
To F.c. Rutan---------------Nov-ll-1893~Jan-l0-1894---4------P-50-441 

J cravens, Earle E.,Est. 

\ 
By Geo .F. Alford Admr-F.C. Rutan------"------Deed-----l~OV-"13-1893-Jan-10-1894---4------J? .... 50-443 

cravens, Earle E.,Est.--To Order to Sell 150i" acres---Feb-27-1893-Ja.n-10-1894---4------P-50..;.445 

cravens, Earle E.,Est.--of Confirmation of Sale 150i acres 
---Nov-ll-1893~Jan-10-1894---4------P-50-447 

cravens, Earle E.,Est-By 
Geo.F. Alford Admr-----F.c. Rutam------------Deed-~~~~Nov-13-1893-Jan-10-1894~--4------P-50-448 

\ Crist, steve----~-----Geo.R. Cook-----------Deed-----?eb-2-1894-~Feb-2-1894---~10:50--A-50-558 

' Crohn, M---------------Vlilliam TuI'ner--------Deed-----:Mar-l4-:t89l-Feo-3-1894-----4-----P-,50-563 

' Calhoun, J.H.,Julia----Ed Barry, Jr----------Deed-----Jan-25-1894-Feb-13-1094----10----A-50-575 

Carter, W .D.. and "fli:fe--J. W. Leopard---------Deed-----Feb-6-18 94--Feb-13-1894----11----A-50-577 

Cleveland, H~~---------J.D. Moore------------Deed-----Feb•24-l894-Mar-l-1894-----9-----A-59~&18 

Cleveland, H .. T .. -------J.H .. Benton-----------~eed------Feb-19-1890-Mar-6-1894-----1-----P-50~631 

Childs, R.B .. andWif'e--H .. T. Cleveland--------Deed-----July-l 7-1889-M:ar-6-1894----1-----P-50-637 

curry, s. and/ fe----J .. H. Benton------------Deed-----sep-l-1890--MaP-6-1894-----1--- 61~1 

Calhoun, Julia and J.H. 
Robinson----Jim Henry--------------Release--Jan-19-1894-Apr-4-1894-----4-----P-51-70 
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Carnahan; Josie------
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; ! l 
Lavo--------------~Release-,Feb-29-~1892~-

DATE OF FILING 
Page 

Chambers, Lewis-------Lowen Mannel----------..1Deea.-----Dec-.l..l-~1891~-AuJ-11!..l892--2i---'"'.'-P-~45 .... 258 
r 

I, ' ) ;, ! f f 

Cook, A .. G. ------------,cook, A.G .. ------------'Deed----~Aug-?9-]887-+-sep:t-2,1892--91----+-A-~48;206 

W.J.--------~J.W. Nan~e------------rDeed----,July+25-il891;-se:pft-17-l892-i---.J.-A-~45...:263 
! ,, ; ', i > '. 

Moore------------Deed.----~sept.Ll4-1.S92l-seplt-17-l892-7L----A--45-264 

l: : , i 1 , ! , 

l'campbell, W. C---•-----lG. W .. Burkett----------Deed----..;oc·t-~-1~9.2--,-0ctl...lQ!..1892--10--..;-A--'45-:269 
" , ~ ; ' ' 1 I 

\ , ' I ( 

,\Colley, Thos. M.-----.;..T .. T. Gammage--------- rneed----..:oct-o-18!92---:-oct~'7-1892---9----l-A-•48..:272 
" '. ' ! " ' ' ' : ', 

l; : ' ~ l : ; ' i : ; ~ : ; : 
:!Chambers, B .F. --------•T. J.. sta.rr and Vlife---rneed----~sept+24-il892•-oct;-l 7-1892--1~---:-A--48'..!289 

~ ' . 1 ; ; ' 

iichaffen, W .. J .. , Jr .------1"'Laura saa.1er----------Deed-----July-22-!1889+.-Nov•3-Jl892--3;..--..;-p_..;49..:311 
;l · ) ( :: ) ~ : I t ' ii ; 

!!coon, J .R .. ------------.:..E .. B. Jackson and Wife-11eed----..:Nov-l-18i92--.;;.,-Novf.15.:..1s92--2---J-p-.,..4s-z30 
' ' ' ., '. '. ; " i 

l ~ 1:colemen, E .. L----------+E .. o. LanQ.rum et al-·-·--Deed----~sept.ll4-18'9li-DecL5-1892---1P: 15-A--48-428 

i:calhoun, Julia-----~---Geo .. D .. Hu4ter--------;oeed-----rnec-18-lb91-2-NovL22-1s92--91"'--~-A-.,.l48'."'372 
>, I \ ; 

1: l .; . I . ; ; \ ; 

,:cloud, M. B .. ----------... Burki tt., G .. w .. -------'."'-Release-•Apr11-13;..1892-Jan.;..-3~l.89Z--4---·+·P--:4a-P.1S 
I i ; '. ;'. I \ ' i 

!Cloud, M .. B .. -----------~Marie Jno. Pessoney-_.•Deed-----.Aug-6-18~0--..: ... Jan~3-l893---4-:---LP--48-520 
! \ h ' i ; ' i ! i 

I 

,Cooper, J.E .. , et al---.l.Jno .. Parker-----------Judgmt. r. • I , . 
· Deed---:1Jan-~-l.8~3--~-Jan+3-+a 93---4+---!-P-~8-?30 
1

pa.rtmell, A. and A .. ---~R .. c .. Nelson----------Deed-----:Dec-5:0-1~92-1-Jan-3-l893---3T---LP--~s-533 
~ampbell, Mrs .. :M.A .. ---~w .. H .. Gammage---------Deed----..:Jan-rl-18?3--·LJant7-1893---l+---LA--~5-293 

: i 1 ; »i ; 
!: 
l(Jrawford, M .. E .. --------.1.J .. W .. Conawa.y----------ke1ease--Nov-12-1S92---Dec.l.31.l1S92--11•3Q~A--:48-5l3 
j! \ ' t : \ > ; ( ! • ; ' t 

1; • i .. . . : 
!Childs~ R .. B .. --------- J .. Ashburner----------Deed-·---Deo-l2-lS91-..;;-Jan+6-l893---l-'---:..p-..i48-557 

;boo per, w .M. --------- James MOPalmer--------Deed-----Jan-~0-1~93---Jan+10..l1a93--3·---'"'P-~8-~82 
; '. ; t : i < : : ~ 

:Caldwell, p., ----------~G. w.. Burki tt----------~eed-----rnec-l6-1S92---Jan"!'l4..:1a 93--2l---l..P-·48-612 

ia1eveland. ,Henry--------R .. H. Beall et al. ----:&eed----_;J9Jll-l-l8~0---·-Ja.nl21-;l.893--9•---..-A--49-19 
!Crawford, .. 

I 

Geo---------..:w .. :M .. Rosser----------:beed----Oet-7i-l891--'"':_Feb.i.8-l.893---2l--- ... P--49-6s 
' : 1 '. 1 '. ! ; ' l [» 

:Crawford, L .. E .. ---------;z .. n. Robinson---------Deed-----Feb-li6-1S92--'-Feb..l.13..;1a93--3~45-LP--~9-86 

coo.k, J .. M .. ------------~conaway & Hughes------Qui t Claim I ' ! • . ; 
i'. 

Deed----Feb-lkl:-l893--~Feb~l6..,18.93--2..;.---•P--:49-104 ' : ' .· . I i, ,. '. , 

:Campbell, M. AT-------~Margret Ash-----------7Deed----Bec-3~-1~92--~Feb~l6-rl39a--12---+A--49-107 
partmell, A. and A .. ----:W .. B. Robinson---------lDeed----Feb-2P-1893--:-Feb420~1893--3~---lP--49-i21 

• • . • •· . • . I 
I 

; ; '. : ~ '. ; : : l, j ( 

County Judge----------~Jesse Graham----------~Deed----Jan-2J-1$93-~~Feb44-l.893---6~---+P-·49-45 
!1 

Colley, J .m.. and J .. W. I : . : •. : : . : .• 
· Wright--------;M· La.vo and Wife-----~Deed----Jta.r-1:..l.893---:~Mar ..f4-1;893---~:;3Q-~P--49-l55 

9urry, J" H. Et al----JR .. L .. Jones------------lDeed.----pot-10-lS92--LMa.r~7-t893---4:120-ip--49-l69 
l) ~ ~ : ; ! ; ; ' l ; ; ! 
Croaker, Sarah E .. -----~Julia c. Silliman------Deed----Feb-1~18~3---Mar-~-1~93----1~---~A--49~171 
' ' , I ' < I 

, I ~ : : ; i ; 

~arnahan, Mrs .. Josie---H.L .. Wright-----------Deed----:ka.r-lP-lS93--Mar-:tlO-l.1893---2::3o-,-P--45-3l9 

cook, Miller-----------~Deed----Oct-12-l.888--Ma.r-~8-1B93---l~---lp--49-230 
; . l\ ' ; '! i ' 

Cookt J.M .. ------------H.M.Cook--------------~Deed----Sept-l9-lt883~Mar .. 18-1893--·l_: ... __ lp--49-235 l · ! ( ' ~ ! ; '. ' i 

Cartmell, A. and A------Ca.lloway-------- ------~Deed----Ma.r-2l3-1&93--Mar-28-lp93---3-,---.:.p--4l:9-265 
; '. I '. ~ , ' '. ~ ;, , '. ; 

Colliier, J .. K .. ----------~.B. Chil.ds-----------•Deed----Feb-31-1~93--Ma.r-~l-1893---8-i---~A--4.9-281 
' ' " ' ' l ' ' l 

Calloway, J. A.--------N .. Bradley and . . 
· , Charles Bradley----Deed----Mar-28-18,93--April-3-l893--8-~---A--49-288 
'. ': ; . l ! : ~ l ; I '.' : 
Conklin, B .. K.----------R .. M. and L .. c. Jaakson-.:.:need----Apr-7~1890---Apr-~-1893----8-~--~A--49-292 
: ; : i •' ~ ! ' \ ' ; 

Churah of Christ R .. :a: .. Davis and r : • I : • r 
J ; ; ! ' ; ! i 

of ~atter day Saints~ A.M. Davis-----------Deed----Aprilrl-1893-Apr-1i-1~93---s-~--1A--49-315 
' ) ! ! ' 

\ l : : ~ ; ,: ; ' 
Crawf'o:t"d, G .. W. ---------~ane Gaston-----------;Deed----Dea-30-1~92--Apr-1!7-1$93---2:~0--f P-·49-~39 

Cronin, Thos-----------G.J. Gouch------------~Deed----~-------~----.AJ?r-20-1893-~-7-~--~A--49-~65 :, ' ! \ 1 '. 

crenshti.w, Martha-------~·L· .Angier and Robercson : i : '· 

1Deed-----Apr-ia-JJS93-A:pr-2l5-1893---5-----f P--49-385 
' ' ( ' ' ' ' 

[ 
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Cantrell, J .L--,.,-------Turrs. Emerson----------Deed-----M:ar-12-15 94-.Apr-23-1894--10-----A-•-51-110 

1
• Calhoun, Julia, J .. H.---D.A .. Latimer----------Deed'e'----Jun ... 8-1891-~May-l-1894---ll: 30--A---51-140 

Colley,Thos.M----------J.M. Colley and John 
Wright-----Deed-----Apr-16-l894-May-ll-l894--ll-----A---51-l62 

Cook, Mrs. K.A---------w.H. Davis------------Deed-----Feb-9-1893-~May-12-1894--12-----A---51-165 

Colley, J.M.. By 
Royall and Murohison--J .. H. Jarrall----------Release--Feb-22-1893-:M:ay-13-l:894---9-----A---51~1so 

Coleman, Phillis-------T.R. Durm-------------Deed-----May-9-1894--May-29-1894--10-----A---51-213 

' Cook, H.A. and T.s-----c.B. Ramey------------Deed-----July-19-189Z-June-l-1894-5------P---51-226 

Campbell, Tuiaua.---------Emma Moore------------Deed-----Jun-16-1894--Ju.n-18-1894-11:30--A---51-252 

GO})eland, C .:M. and 
Martha L.Copeland-----J .. s. Denby-----------Deed-----July-2-1894-July-2-1894--6------P---51-28.0 

\ Carter, H.G.-----------J.M. Foster-----------Deed-----Jun-21-1:894-July-3-1894--2------P---4:~-423 

cravens, Jake et al----J.D. Moore------------Deed-----July-21-1894-July-26-1894-2-----P---51-325 

1 Cronin, Thos .----------c .A. and J .. N. Bietry--Deed---•-July-21-1894-Aug-2-1894---10--..:-A---51-345 

Csmpbell,E.B. a.nd Wife-:Mrs- Mary Murry-------Deed-----Aug-10-1894--Aug-15-1894--5-----P---51-369 

1 Coleman, Tono-------- ... -E .. T. Shel ton----------Deea.-----Aug-17-1894;;..-Aug-17-1894--12----A---51-372 

Conaway, Jim-- -------warren Wicks-- --------Dee d-----Aug-23-18 94--Aug-23-18 94--2---- -P---53.-380 

Copeland, Mrs. M. J-----c .. w. Wahl-------------Deed-----July-28-18 94-sep-15-1894--9-----A---51-416 

Campbell, B .. F----------I. N.. Green-----------Release--Mar-20-1893:...-oet-2-18 94---3---- -P---51-454 

Cole, w.c. and A.M. 
Davis------City of Palestine-----Deed-----se~-17-1891--0ot-3-1894---5-----P---51-459 

Grist, Steve et al-----Louis and w .. , Chambers-Release--sep-15-1894•-0et-4-1894--10:30-A---51-467: 

' Crist, steve, etal------Louis and w. Chcimbers-Deed-----Dec-ll-1882--0et-4-1894--10: 30-.&..---51-468 

' Chambers, Louis & Henry---------------Part. Deed-----sep-12-1894--0ct-4-1894---10:30-A---51-469 

Chambers, Henry--------A.and A .. Car tmell-----Deed-----sep-12-1894--0ot-4-18 94---10: 30-A---51-471 

Cartmell, R------------A. and A. cartmell.----Deed-----Aug-7-1891---oat.-12-1894--3-----P-..~-51.-511· 

Cartmell, R----------A .. ani A. Cartmell----Relea.se--Oct-17-1894--0ct-27-1894--3-----P---51-563 

Cely, J .F .. and Wife----P .. ~:\ .. Pagi t----·--------Deed-----03t-18-l894--0ct-29-1894--3----P---5l-564 

Colley and Wright------u.s. of .America-------Lease for 
p. O. ---Oct-22-18 94--0ct-30-18 94--10----A---51-568 

J Coll ins, Jas------ -----IT A. Griffi th--------Trustee 
Deed----oct-20-1894--0ct-31-1894--9-----A---51-574 

\ Coleman, Mrs. R.F------Squire Evans----------Release--Nov-3-1894---Nov-5-1894•--10----A---51-595 

'i s .. Crist and Wife------c .Chaffin------ -------Deed-----sep-13-1894--Nov-5-1894---4-----P---5).-600 

C~~t\vright, C.W.-------A .. p .. Castwright------Deed-----Aug-20-1894--Nov-8-1894---9-----A---51-604 

castwright, 11. c .-------.. \nnie T .. warran-------Deed-----Aug-20-1894--Nov-8-1894---9-----A---51-608 

Cooke, G.R .. and 
Wm. Broyles-------Geo~w.Bordeaux--------Release--Nov-8-1894---~ov-14-1894--8-----A---51-628 

Colbert, H. F--- -------Carrie Colbert----- --Deed-----July-26-1.8 93-:r:Tov-l~Y-18 94--2-----P---51-6~2 
·~ 

\ 
Colbert, N. F--- --------Carrie Colbert-- ------Deed-----Nov-13-l.894--Nov-13-1.894--2-----P---51-634 

Childress, Ruth--------J .. R. Gambrell---------Power 
Atty----Nov-8-1886---Nov-17-1894--3-----P---52-2 

\ 
1 Conaw~, Jim-----------H.M.Jones-------------Deed---•-No¥3-1894----Nov-22-l894--9-----A---52-17 

, Coleman, Henry---------Thos .. 1£ .. Colley------Deed!-----Nov-22-1894--Nov-22-1894--9:15--A---52-19 

Cox, I~rs .. s .. A.----------v~ .. J. Pierae----- ------Deed-----Nov-27...:lS94--M.)v-28-l894--12----A---52-31 

' Calhoun, R.W----------Anderson Martin-------Deed-----Nov-28-1894--Nov-28-1894--9-----A---52-34 

, 1 Campbell, M.A .. ,:and B .. F-Mrs. M. J. Gammage-----Deed-----July-31-189i-Dee-l-l894---10----A-•-52-39. 

Childs, R.B. and Wife--.;.;.. and A. cartmell-----Deed-----Nov-15-1894--Dec-6-l.8 94---l-----P---52-61 
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I 
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Campbell, M·A--------J-N .. R. Royall----------Rele 

Curry, J .n., Rall and l 1 • 

sevring --W .. E .. Ro.binson-------Release--:..May~6-1~93-~-May.:_ 
, , I t 

Campbell, Tuiaud-------~-E. cassette and Viif'e--Deed----,...Apr-!29-~893~-Ma.y+l 7~18 93--4+---i-P·-... 49;441 

cannon, c------------J-J., w. Nanc<.::------------De_ed-----May-i23-i893~-May-r23-.ii893--4l---~P--'-45;..33a · 
! ' \ ' " i ' ; I , 

Cloud, M. B.----------f-Julia De}3ard---------'!"Q.uit Claim . , , .. . . , 
· Deed---,-sept-26-188~-Ju.n~-9-1893--3~---'-P--'•49-492 

• 
! ' 

Cooper, J.E.,et al---..l-Jno Parker, et al----,;,.Copy · ! i .. : I : : : 
i Judgmt.-Jun~-161189~-June-16-1893-&.;.---~P--"f..49~49:9 

Co"£f'y, Ida M:ay--------l-New York and Texas .. . 
· .. L .. co .. Limi ted------.;..Deed----'!"June1-17+1895-June-27-1893-li: 30~A-•-49.:..510 

(see Book 33 . .. . ; .• ; . . ! 
Cadien, Mrs .. E.------i-T .. s .. D~vis------------Beed----.:..JuJ.ii-19+1893-July-2J!-1893--4---1"'P•~-49r-577 I ' I I ,, I i , I 

Coffey, G.w .. -----------Maggie and Robert : • •• 1 • , 

Naismi th-------------Deed----.-Julyj-3-1893-:-July 11-1893--1--~A--•49•.tiflO 
' u ( , , I , 

' 
Crow, L .. F .. -----'!"-----~-J .. J. and M.lv! .. Fowler : : , • i • ; : •.. 

· and M.J .. crow------.;.Deed----·JU.lyj-19':"1893-July-26-1893--t---!...A--1-49~585. 

cook, 

: \ i \ ' :1 ; , l 
'. ' - ' :i 1 ' '. I 

J .. N .. -----------~-w .. B .. Robinson-------':"Deed----';_Feb-0..5-1893.;.-JulY-29-l.8 93--11--•A---4~360 
I , , ; ''. ; : ' ( ;; ' 

~ , \ ! : : ; l ~ ' ! 
w .. B .. ----------i-J .H .. Riley------------Deed----•Oet-i3-1$92-~-Aug+2-l893----4---P---'·49~596 

0 l \ I 

Cook, 

Beaman-----------Deed----l..Mar-1s-ia92J-Augl7-l893----3---Lp-...:,..49.o.59a_ 
' ' l 

. ; I ' • [ i 

crook, 

Welborn--------.;.Deed----.;.Jul.y-22+1893-Au.g-i-7-1893----4---~p--;..49.-599 
' j ' ' . ' 

Cook, IT .. L.-----------~-W .. L .. 

Cook, H .L .. ------------:-F.. Richardson--------.;.Release-:.. June:-6-1892~!-Aug.:.7-]893----4---~P--... 49-502. 1 
' . ' " ' ' ) 

cook, H .. L.------------'.-F.H .. Harrison---------Deed----... sept,-1ol1s90-.A,ug~7-is9Z----4---~p-~9..:.5m1 
j : : ' '. ; i ) ~ 

county Judge---- --•--i-J. G.. Barnett---------: Deed----7'"Julyf-17.;.1893'-AQg-14-fl893---6---+--P--!""-49'i"ol6 

.•.Campbell, Maud"'••---- ... -L .. W. Burki tt--------;Release-':"A~g_!24-l893 i-Aug-:26..;1893---4---Lp---49.,.625 
' '. ' ~ : ; '. ; ; : ' ; 

Copeland, C .. M .. -------..1-T .. w .. Moore-----------•Deed-----sept:-4-:i893-::..sep~-4-il893---4---,-p--;,..50•17 
' j . ' ' ' ; , I 

Chambers, B .. F .. --------
1

-F.. J.. Starr-------- ---:-Deed----•July-24.;.l.893~8e:p.J_7..J1a93---1---~P-~5ol24 
'; ' ' ·'. ; '. j " 

Campbell, E .. B. ________ :_Mrs Kate Seiler-------Deed----~Aug-l7-lS93--:•Sept-13-l.S.93--g---~A---:50+47 
' ' - ' ' ' I 

Cates, Fagan-----------lRelease--:Sept-l.9~1893~sept-23-l893--8---~A--·50"'l63 
' ; c i I 

1 1 : ~ ; , I ~ i : 

County Judge----------.-J .. J.. Taylor and 'dif'e-•Deed-----sept:-23-:1893;...Sept-23-1893--3---+P--•lID'!-69 
! 1 ; ~ , I : : : 

Crawford, E.s--------..l-saasaman, B .. H. and . . 1 

· J.T.K1ng-------:-Deed-:---rMar-~2-l887--Sept-27-l893--3:3Q~P--~~0•79 
. . . I .. ! ' .. 

Craw:ford, E .. S .. --------·-James R. Gee---------...J.Beed------Nov ... 25-1887...;-sept-27:-1893--~: 30.i.P---:50~80 
: .: . I . : · : . . 

Crawford, Mrs .:n. A. ----:-E. s. Crawford--------+Deed----~ept-F7-1r-893-:--Sep~-2 7
1
-1.893--a: 3Q'!"p--io.5Q.i.81 

Childress, J .. A.. :J.nd , .. . 1 : : • : 

scarbrough-------sa.m J. Jackson------fDeed.----Sept-28-:\-393-;_Se:pt-30-l893--~---+E-:-r45•370 

Caldwell, Pleasant----l-Burki tt., Broyles and : , . . . . 
cook------...J.Release-ise:ptr30+1ss3~sept-3Q-l893--~---~P--~50 7ss 

Campbell, Maud--------'-Bryan .;;>illiman and . · . , .. . , , , 
Gosman---------..:.need----~June!..28..L1s93:..oct-:7-ll893----5---~P--,..45-l.372 

' ! ' 1 ,, ' 

Chambers, B .F .. --------Hr .. p.. 1Ulmend----------r Deed-----se:pt-28.hs93 ... oot-l 7-)1893---~---LP.,..,.~50 ... 1zi 
I ; ! ~ : j ~ ;, ~ , ; 

cravens 9 Isaih---------w .. Q. .. Allen and 1Hife---:Deed-----oot-12-l.893--0ct•l8-1893---3--·P---50:..134 
i , ; ~ l ; '. ~ , I f 

Chandler, R .. M .. ---- ----1-R.. Elliott---------- _..:.Deed-----Aug-~--~893--0c t-i20-.J.893---1---l p ...... .:.4 [j.;.37 4 

Coleman, s .. F .. ---------'-K .. A.. Cook------------Deed----.;.Jan-2a-l893--NovJ3-li893----3---+P--... ro ""163 
i ' ; ; i j 

' i 

Cook, K.A .. --.. ---------~ll.lioe Petree and Cook .. , . I . . , 
et al--------~Deed----~Deo-2-lS90---NovJ3-~893----&----P---50.,.165 \ ! ' ! ' ; 

A.. Miller and Wife • : 1 , , , ·• 

iDeed----•Septf-2-is93--Nov-:l0-1893---$:30+A--:..50..L194 
' i ; i ! ~ \ 

Cooper, W.F .. ----------~Jon. 

County Judge----------i-oa.mpbel.l and vaughn---.lJeed-----Oet-~2-l892--Deo4s-is93----lo--+A--~50-l290 
'. ~ ' : i ' '. 

"CooJt, Jas. J .. ---------:..Jas .. Green by F.H. . , . . 1. 

Davenport--------~:telease-~Dec-8-18,93--.-:Dec"'l8-l!893----3:---+P---50l293 

Cookt Jas.J.----------LJas.J. Myers----------Deed----~nec-31-I890 ...... Dec~9-1893----ll--tA--':"50+3oO 
! ~ i { : 

• 

.. cookt J .. M .. sr .. ----------~J. w .. 
• t 

Myers------------+Deed-----Dec-26-l890.,.!..Dec-j9-lJ893---..:Jil--tA--~oo..:.302 
• • i l 

Cook,J .. M .. -------------i""A .. H .. Roden-----------lneed-----Jan-26-1891--Dec-i9-J.\893----J.ll--lA--... 5Q-304 
I t - '1 h 
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Calhoun, Julia A. 
and J .H------ ---F .H. DavenpGrt--------Deed----.-Dec-17-1894--Deo-19-1894---1-----p.;;-52-109 

Cone,J.P---------------L.P. Huddleston-------Deed-----Jan-30-1894--Dec-20-1894---2:45--P~-52-122 

Cook, Broyles and 
Burkitt--------T.J. Hutohinson-------Deed-----Nov~l5-1893--Dec-21-1894---4:10--P--52-132 

Campbell, R .. L. et al---W .. R. Lee--------------Deed-----July-3-1893--Nov-22-1894---1----P~-52-~33 

\ Carro11.,Julia & S.J., Robt. Laoy 
Jeff DeBard, F.J. and James 

Philips-----------A. and A.s. wagnon----Deed-----sep-20-1894--Nov-30-1894---4:30--P--52-146 

Calhoun, J .. H. and 
Julia A------Mrs. H .Morris--------Deed-----Jan-2-1894---Jan-2-1895----3:45--P--52-161 

I Carrington, s.E .. -------n.w. carringGon-------Deed-----Dec-27-1894•-Jan-4-1895----8-----A--52-162 

City of Palestine------Mrs. W .. M. Whi tcomb----Redemp .. --July-7-189.4--Jan-12-1895---1:45--P•-52-'176 

1 Cookt J.R., G .. w. Burkitt, 
and wm. Broyles------T .. J. Hutchinson-------Release--Jan-12-1895--Jan-17-1895---8-----A--52-190 . 

Campbell, • F. and 
M .. L-------w .. E .. and H. c. Tuloore--Deea.----Deo-7-1894---Jan-18-1895---2:35--P...:-52-195 

cook, J.M. and Wife----A .. D. Evans------------Deed.-----June-8-1894--Jan-22-1895---9:45--A--52-219 

Colley, J.M. and Wife and 
Julia A. Hunter, By · . 

Jennie v. Num.sen---Turrs. R. M. Jaakson----Rel~ase--Jan-21-1895--Jan-22-1895---1-----P~-52-221 

\ Calhoun, J .H. By 
Exeoutrix---------~-Chas .. Roaoh-----------Deea..-----ffeb-17-1891~-Jan-22-1895---1:30--P--52-225 

conner, R.L. and Vlife--:P .. H .. Weimer-----------Deed-----Jan-18-1.395--Jan-23-1895---11.'!20-A--52-231 

Caldwell, J .. J. and Wife and 
Mrs. Ollie Bledsol---c .c .. Collier----------Deed-----Jan-22-1895--Jan-24-1895---1-----P--52-245 

Caldwell, J.J. and Wife and 
',,, O.M. Ble dsol---------c .c .. Collier---------Release--Jan-24-1895--Jan-24~1895---l-----P-•52-24& 

\ Calloway, I. and Wife--Obadiah Calloway------Part­
Deed-----Jan-24--1895-Jan-31-1895---2-----P~-52-271 

\ Calloway, Obadiah and 
Wife-----Isaao Calloway--------Part­

Deed----Jan-24-1895--Jan-31-1895---2-----P--:52-2'13 

Crockett, L.B. and Wife 
By w. B. Robinson-----J.W. Nance------------Release--Feb-4-1895---Feb-4-1895----4-----P--52-289 

Campbell, Maud---------:Mary W. Hicks---------Deed---~-Fe"b-8-1895---Feb-13-1895---10:10-A--·52-291 

Campbell, Maud---------Mary w. Hioks---------Assign­
ment----Feb-8-1895....--Feb-13-1895---10:10-.A.•52--292 

1 Campbell, laaud--- -- ----Mary w. Hicks---------Asgt-
Mortg----Feb-S-1895---Feb-l.3-1895---10: 10-A•-52-294 

' fthildress, o .. 
Gatewood, E--------J .. T .. Kay---------- ----Deed-----Dec-19-18 94--Feb-14-1895-.:.-11: 50-A-52-328 

Clark, Mr. E. E. and 
J.W. And Mrs. M .. C. 

Blae.k------E .. E. Durham-----------Deed-----Feb-20-1895--Feb-21-1895---1-----P--52-344 

Qone, Henry and Naney--V .. A. Cone--------·---Deed----Aug-28-1869--Mar-7-1895----4:40--P•-52-381 

ConeTRichard E. and Wife 
-----wm. M .. Matthews-------Deed-----Nov-24-1886--:Mar-7-1895•---4:30--P--52-385 

C~ne, R.C. and M.C .. , 
Featherstone, Geo.w. and 

V .. C-------wm. M .. Matthews-------Deed-----July-24-1886-Mar-7-1895----4:30--P--52-390 

Cra.wford,E .. S.t Jno.T. and 
:B .. n. King, w .L. and Press 

White, By Sheriff---P .. Freeman-------------Deed-----Mar-7-1895--Mar-16-l895----~t45--P--52-418 

' Colley, Thos. M-------Rans Veth--------------Deed-----Mar-l-1895--Mar-7-1895-----8-----A~-52-427 

Colley J.M. and 
J. w. wright-----H. and H. A .. Maymon---Lease----Mar-7-1895--Mar-7-1895-~---4-----P"':-52-430 

\ Conaway, Henry and Wife 
--------Walter Varah----------Deed-----Jan-24-1895-Mar-22-1895----8:30--A~-52-495 

, Chandler, R.M------- ---Henry Williams--------Deed-----11ar-20-l895-Mar-28-1895----3: 30--P,,,,-52-513 
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l s 

Cronin, Thos----------+-G.J. Gooch by -1...,-- ......... 93-~-nec .l 12~1s 93--2l---L P---50.L333 
\ ' ' , ! ; , I 

;', f I> i 'I 

Cronin, Thos---------J-G. J .. G<:>::>ch by Royall+Relea.se•=Mar-l22-f893-j-Dectl2~1893--2-:----1P--'.50-•334 
' ' ' I I ,, , 

Collier, w .. A .. -------:-R.:B.. Childs and Wife-lneed-----Nov-.29-1893--Dec+15-1893--l+---L.a--:50;;...344 

cannon, J::;,.00 o------ --~-Jno .. R.. calloway-------Deed----~ Aug-/4-la 93--l-Decl23-jl893--3----!..p--,..50.:.369 

cannon, 
j ; ; ! ',, '. i ; : 

C-----------..,-Jno .. R.Calloway-------+R.elease--Dec-i23-1893.-Dec•23-1893--3----l-P---50~371 
; : : ,: t '\ \ : j : '1 

1 1 i ', I , , 1, 

Ct-----------...l-Jacob cannon----------:-Deed-----Dec-i12-l893..:-nec+23..l1893--3----l-P--.-50-373 
) i ; ; ,; ) ' ' ; 

Cannon~ 
i 
I 

Calloway, J.A--------'-JUce N. and Chas. I • • • I : • 

· Bradley----.;_Deed-----Deo-l22-l.893--Deo.L29..:.1s93--9+---:..A--.-50~389 
'. l '.; t t ! \• ; 

Conaway, Jim---------~-H .. E.. sohri ver and 
1 

1 i , , 
i Florence schri ver---+Deed-----Jan-12-1$94-,.-Jan.l.3-1894---11---1-A--~50-400 
1 ! \ ; l \ ,, \ 

Glenn, L.A. Mill~r , i • 1 

et al----------Deed-----Jan-!6-l894-~-Jan.L8-1894---9..:.----A--l-50.:..417 ! ! ! j ; ;; 

Campb~ll, 

~ : i l ; \ ; 

,. county Judge----------!-Sol owens------------.;..Deed----;_Dec-l5-1$93-•. -Jan-:-10..;1894--9~---+--A--~50-428 
' ~ l t 1 l \ 

t ; : ,' t ~ " l ; l ! : ~ 
camp bell, w .H.-------~-sam Rice------------.:.Deed----.:..ooct-;6-1884-.+-Jan.;.26~1894--4,.---!..p .... --50-537. 

! . • i : i : i I 1 .. • 

Cook, E.W .. -----------~-Royall and Gregg------3.elease-;...Jan-:30-1884 ... -Jan-t-30~18 94-10----.A---50-552 
, ; i : \ I ,. \ 

Cooke, Geo .R. --------l-stene Crist---------:..need-----Feb-12-1S84--'-Feb..,2-l.891:--/l.0:50J..A---50-558 
; ,' f ' ' 

" \ ' ,. ,; t ! ;: i \ \ 

Crist, Mrs .. Lury-------.A..C. and s .. R. Green--.;.Deed----'~Jan-~1-l884~-Febl2-l894---ll---~A--~50.!..559 . 
\ : f ; ;: i j ,' ! 

' ) :: ; I ' 

Campbell, W .. H---------1-Ludiker and west-_----,..need-----sep~-25+1885,-Feb..i.3-ll894---12---7"A--,-50-r5ol 

Cook, J .. R.----------..;-Jeff D. Reagan and Wife . . •• I . . . : 
• Deed-----Feb-:17-l894-.:-Feb•l9-1894--10---'.'9'A-•-50.o.597 
' 1 t ; '. i ; 

Cleveland, H .. T .. ------J-cnilds, EQ~leson et 
I a+ · : ; ~i 1 

f : 1 

· Deed----•JulY!-17 tl889:-Mar-6-~894---1·---l..P--•5Q~637 
; ' ; l ~ ! 

Cornwell, Mrs. Dinah-~-G .. T .. soott and Wife---Deed----l..Mar9'.b..O-l894-:-Mar-tl3Jl894--10---~A---51-24 
\ [ ' ; ;· ' 

Colliert Sallie------.,-J .. s .. Moten-----------1 Deed----... Apr-bo-i892--Marl21J1994 __ 9 ____ ..;A ... -l.45~397 
t : l ~· ; ' ~ 

Campbell, :B .. F.-------~-N .. F.sadler-----------~Deed----~Mar-~-1894--1-Apr-il0-11894--9~---.,i.A--~51•83 
' ~ ' \ > ; t t ( ;' l ' 

'. '. ; 1 l t i ! : 
Colley, F .. M.---------l-M· H. Addinston------.i.Deed-·---septi-5-1893--Apr.;.16_;1894--11-- ... t-A·--51-122 

; \ l i 

I 

Carlile, 

Coleman 11 

Coleman, Tom--~-~---~~-J.T. 

Tucker----------lDeea.----:Dec-!I.· 4~1889-:-AprJ.27J1s94 ....... 1cp---LA---5l.:..125 
; ' ' i 

Mosley------ ---.!.need----'1-Nov-!20-iss6~·-Mayl4-Jl894---1Q---:..A---51•14:2 
• : ' 1' - I , 
:, ~. I " l 1 ;, : 

Wol verton-------::..need-----Nov-13-liB90---May..l.4-l894---lG---.;.A--· ... 51.;..144 
: ' ' : ' ' ; 

Cook, J .. R .. ------------'-w.E. Jaokson----------Deed----.LMay-4-1894-.:..1-May~5-JJ894---8~---LA--...;45"'"412 
• • : f •• I 1 i ,: ••· i 

Crawford, lv!rs. D.A .. ---'-Thos.. J .. King--------;Deed----~Apr-125-+894~-May..l.7-Jf864---9..;.. ...... -p_a--::..51•149 
I, I , { I ' ; 

Colley 11 .. Jlio and Jno .. 
Wright----~-Thos .. M .. Colley------~Deed----:.,,Apr-~6-t894"'!-May..!.ll."'11894--ll---J...A.--~51+162 

! : ' ' : l ' ~ ; ' \ ; 

Carstarphen, Mrs. :M .. M .. 1-Mrs. Willie Reeves---.!.Deed----~May-!J-2-l894--:May-14-il894--3~30-J..P--i"""51.;.i7? 
I I i i : • . i :i \ 

I I 

Crow, M.J.---------;,,.-~J .. J .. Fowler and L .. F. i · . : , . .· 
crow----.i.Deed----:o:-July!-1.9 . ..,18 93~Jun~-5~1894--11.---;_A--'-51-235 

; i' ) : ; ; ; ,: 

Cassette, E-----------lJirs .. Tennie Hanna.-----.Lneed----~Apr-~3-1892•-JunJ-7-1894--4~---J..p--.-51..:_236 · 
• • ; I ; • • 

i 

County Judge---------iB .. D. Kell.y and 

Anderson county----~ w.:s. Johnson, Trustees 1 

1 

. l : ! . 
'need----•June~26+1s94-dune-27:.-1894-li---~A---.. 51+271 
I \ ; ' 

Copeland 9 C .. M .. -------..;T. 'N. i.toore------------ Release--July.,i.2-1894..:-July-2-!1894--6----kA.-- ... 51+279 
and Mrs., M. Co:peland-1 lv1• E. ).[oore 

' i l : I i 1 
1 

and S • .A. Green---.;.Release--Aug-l7-189.4~~Aug+l8-jl894--2+---+.-P-- ... 51.i.375 
, l · ! j f r 1 

Grigsby---------- 7Deed----:;Julr;l9fl894;-Aug-;-30Jl894--l'f---f.P--:l"'51·398 
I , l ' ) , I 

Calloway, Jno R-------~.B .. 
I ' \ ) ' 

i ! I ! , ~ 

C o:peland, Geo.. w------tsonner and Bonner----~ Deed-----Mar-.2 9-18 7 6-.-Aug-30•18 94-- 6~---~P---51.;.400 
; I i I ; ! 

Colley,J.M .. and E.W. • 
and H.R. Limk-----irviamie and Nat . . : 

· Blockshear-------rDeed-----sept..-18.l.1894-Sep~-lS-1.894-4~ ... --.:..p ... --51•424 

Clements, :sutler and Wife--lneed----.:..sept-19.L1894--sept-22-l894-sl----A--•ol.!.431 .. 
' ' i ' \ { 

Gail-------~T.J. 

Crawford, VY. J ........ _.,.._.__p.L. Hewett and Wi:fe--,.Deed-----May-~2-f894_;-sept-24-1894-2~---+-P---51~442. 
\ 

Chambers, Louis and H.:-steve 
I 

I . I I I ~ 
Orist----------;Release--septrlo+1s94-0ct~4-1894---lQ:30iA---51~467 

: 
1 I t ' " 

I 1 I 
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Coleman, Tom- ----------M. S .. Avant------------Deed-----Feb-19-1895--Apr-l-18 95---9: 30---A"":-~2-519 

cooper, J .. E. and ·~-iife 
Embree, Mrs. L.M .. 

and HU;sband--------F .. H.. Davenport--------Deed-----11a1·-30-1895"":-Apr-4-l8 95---3: 30---P--52-536 

Cook, J.R. and 
Wm. Broyles-.;.--------D.B. Thompsom---------Deed-----Apr-5-1895---Apr-6-1895---s------A--52-546 

G .. W., BurJki tt 

Chambers, B.F. and 
VlLfe-----J. D.. Fredewick--------Deed-----May-12-18 93.:..-Apr-6-l.8 95---8: 30---A--52-553 

Church, M.E. south-----Trustees--------------

Corner and Wife, L.B .. , 
cook and Wife, W.R .. 

-Apr-9-1895-~-Apr-11-1895--1:30---A~-52-592 

et al------sam Moore--------------Deed-----Mar-26-1895--Apr-15-1895--1:30---P~-52-622 

Chambers, M.A. et al---G.A. Delany-----------Deed-----Jan-16-1894~-Apr-20-1895--2------P--53-23 

Crenshaw, N. B.-~------J.D. Driver-----------Deed-----Sep-22-1894--Apr-29-1895--7•-----A--53-44 

' Cooper, W .. F------------Mrs. y. J. Cooper-•---Deed-----Mey--4-1895---May-6-1895-- :30---A~-53-67 

cook, J .R. 
Broyles, Wm. 
Burkitt, G .. W---------T .. W .. Moore-------- ----Deed-----Apr-30-l;..:95~-Mey- -10-1895--9------A-.-53-SS 

Crenshaw, J.D----------N. B. Crenshaw-------Deed-----July-12-1894-May-14-1895--7------A--53-91 

Clark, E .. E .. , J. w .. and 
,M.E. Black---------E.E. Durham-----------Deed-----May-15-1895--May-15-1895--4:30---p .... -53-119 

cook, J .. R .. and wm. •. 
Broyles-----•-G.w. Burkiit----------Deed-----May-15-1895--May-17-1895--4:15---P--53-12& 

Carroll, F .. O.. and Wife-:Mrs. S .. A., Mur:phey-----Deed-----Nov-2-1893-•-l\Jlay-20-1895--ll-----A--53-130 

Campbell, 1.laud---------Mary w .. Hicks--------Deed----J\.rne-19-1895-June-24-18~5-7------A--53-221. 

Carstarphen, Mrs. M .. M--J .. B .. Hamil ton---------Deed-----May-27-1895.;.-July-3-1895--1------P--53.:..244 

Campbell., Effie et al--John J .. Donavan-------Deed-----June-ll-1895-July-6-1895--8------A--53-249 

car son, s .. F.. and Wife 
et al------L .. P .. Gaines----------Deed---.-Mar-7•1895---July-22 .... 1895-11: 55--A-:-53-291 

Campbell, Effie et al--W .. M .. Michaux---------Deed-----June-15-1895-July-27-1895-7------1:.•-53-306 

cox, Mrs .. s .. A-------~-Jim conaway-----------Deed-----July-20-1895-July-27-1895-8------A--53-311 

Conaway, Jim----------1it1rs.. s ... .s.. Gox---------Deed----July-20-1895-July-27-1895-8------A-53--312 

Cook, J .. R. et al-------D .. B .. Thompson--------Deed-----July-29-l895-July-30-1S95-2------P--53-321' 
f\. . -

Crawford, Geo.c--------H.o .. Tyler-----------Rev. ef. 
P. Atty•-Aug-8-1895-.... -Aug-9-1895---8------A--53-372 

Craw.ford, Geo. C-------w· .. J.. Cra wford---------Deed----- ,:,ug-10-l.895~-Aug-12-1895--8: 30---A~-53-386 

\ Crawford, Geo .c .. ·et al.-H .. o .. Tyler-------·----Power 
atty----June-10-1895-Lug•-12-1895-10:45--A--53-387 

\ Carman, L.A .. -----------:a:.o. Tyler-----------Power 
atty----June-10-1895-~ug•-12-1895-10:45--A-53-387 

Carman, Lillian A------H.O. Tyier------------Rev- of 
P. atty--Aug-12-1895--Aug-14-1895--9:25---A--53-400 

Carrington, D .. c. by 
Ext----s.E. Carrington et al-Deed-----Aug-5-1895---Aug-22-1895--7:15---A--53-416 

1 Carrington, :D .. C .. -------A .. B. carrington..:------Deed-----Aug-6-1895-- ... Aug-22-1895--7: 15---A--53-417 

Cowart, Mrs. Kate------wm. Broyles et al-----Deed-----Aug-7-1895---Aug-24-1895--9:30---A--53-420 

i Coleman,. Phil: ip and 
Wife--------Evans Spring Church---Deed-----Apr-25-1884--Aug-27~1895--10-----A--53-431 

Coleman, Henry--------wm. Freeman------------Deed-----July-6-1889--sep-4-1895---3:20---P--53-455 

\ caum, Mrs.Ell.en C------certified copy of Will---------Apr-29-1885--sep-7-1895---9:50---A--53-482 

' caum, E.D., Extor,m ... - ..... -H.B .. Wilder------·----Power 
at ty---Aug-10-18 8 5--s e:p- 7-18 9 5---9 : 50---A-~: 5~-484 

1 Coles W .. c • ana. WLt:e----Ci ty of Palestine------Deed----Aug-31-1895--Sep-13-1895--7: 30---A-"t 53~493 
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Chambers, Louis and Crist et al----~-Deed---• oot!-4-lB 94--lOl: 30-l-A-•-51:-468 
i J " 

' ' ' 

Cartmell, A.and A----~Henry Chambers-------i-Deed---~-Sep -0 c t:-4-lS 94--lo!: 304-A--:"-51-4 71 
' ' i ' ? 

Cartmell, A.and A----1..Henry Butler----------'-need-----Sep+l2-tl.894~-0oti-4-1894--10':30-4-A-•-51-473 
! ; t ; " ; ! i I 1 

' 

l 

Conaway, , Jiim---------lM. s. lloant------------1-Deed---..;;-Oo t+s-il894-~-0ot~10.;.1894-l-:---..i-p---51-479 
~ ; ' ; 

Cartmell, A .. and A----lR. Cartmell-----------1-Deed-----Aug+7-l:B91---0otr-12.!..1s94_3_;---·Lp-.L-51,-517 
'. ; f ' \ ' 

Childress, Jno.A-----lGeorge soarbrough------Deed-----Ootl13-P,.894--0ct;~25-1894-9-~--~-A---51-547 
; ' ' ' ' ' ,' ' 

Cartmell, A.and A----;R .. Cartmell-------------Rele-'se--Oetf17-~8947 -oet!-27-;-1894-3-r---1-P-""-51-563 
Clark, w .. w .. ----------lA.A. Joost-------------Deed---i-sep~ll-p.886i-oetL.31.L1s94-10:----,-A-,-r-51-577 

~~ ' " ,, J ' ' 

. ; ' ; i ' 
; ', I , 

Conaway, Jim---------7H.M.and Nellie Jones--i-Deed-----Novl2-1~94-.,-Nov~2-l894--5-~--J-P-~-51~593 

Clark,w .. w.-----------.+A. .. A· Joost, Dece~rned, : . • . 
By Mrs. Joost-------;..Release--Ooti31-1894•-oct.,3171894-ll~---i-A-•-51:-578; 

Chaffin, C .. C---------iS• Crist and Wife-----~Deed---~~sep~l3-1894~-Nov~5-1894--4-~---1-P---51.,600 
' ' ' ' ', ' ; t ( 

Castwright, A.P .He irsi Jf M .. C. cas twright----t-Deed-~--:-Aug ... 20-t894i-NovLS-l8 94--9-~---i-p_.J,-51-604 
( ; ; } ,, ; ! " > ' 

CGlbert, N.F---------•Geo. Burkitt and . _ . 
. stevens-,Deed-----July-2-l891--Nov~l3-1894-2-:---~-P--,-51~630 
: I ; i f : ; , ': ' 

Colbert, N .. .B'.--------~Burkitt and Stevens---L:oeed-----Se:p..l24-l.893~-Novl13~1a94-2-.;..---'-P-..;-5l:-631 
l ~ 

Colbert, Cassie------~N.F. Colbert----------..;Deed-----July-26Ll893-Novll3-ld94-2------P---51~632 ; , :; ; ; I , 

'.Colbert, l ': ; i l j 

Hunter-----------~Deed-----Nov..;13-l.894--Nov.i.13-1894-2-----~P---51'!'"633 
i I ' 1 ; 

1 ' 

Colbert---------.Lneed-----Nov-'13-l894•-Nov-i-13..;1s94-2-----~P---51.:..534 
,: '. ; i l i :, l 

N.F------~--~G.S. 
I 

Colbert$ Cassie-------N.F. 

Childers Ruth-------..:Hester Hichardson-----~Deed-----Nov-iu~-l887~-Novll 7-1894-3-----LP--;_52~3 
' : l t :'. l ; 1 ~ 

Cassett, E------------A.A .. Joost-------------Release--Nov-24-1884--Novll9-l894-4--r----P--~52-10 
! : ' ; [ : ; 

Colley, Thos .. M-------~Henry Coleman---------.l.:Beed-----Nov-l22-l894--Nov+22..:1a94_9 :15--J-A--.-52~19 
I ' ,, ,, 

' ' 

Cox, Mrs. s .. A--------~W .. J .. Pr iae and '.Tife----Deea.----.:..Nov-i21-is94-1-Novl2a..:1s94-10 :30--A---521.29 
; ; ' l ' ) : 
! ) ; ~ :' t : } ! 

Cast.a.low, v'!filliam-----iJulia DeBard----------.l.Deed-----Jan-i4-l$9Q--:-Dec-j.4-ll894--ll..i.---'1"'A-... ~52-47 
: ! ! I ' ,' 

Castlow, W .H.---------:F .. E. Price, .Ada.ms . . . . . 
Julia DeBard--~Deed----•Dec-,6-1894--,...Dec..l.4-1994--11•---LA--+-52.:..49 

~ ' ) ; l ' ! . ( '. : 
' ' '. : ' ! 

Childs and VTife--lDeed-----J:fov-15-iS94--Dec..l.6-Jl894--l--'---Lp--,,..!J2+6l 
1 ' ( I ; ) b 

. Cornwell, Fayette-----IJ .. R. Mann-------------.:.need----•?fov-:27-l894--Dec~21-i1s94-2-·---iP---52-127 
: : '. ' ~ : ' l 

Conaway, J. w .. ---------lT.A. Rucker-----------:..Release--Dec-~1-is94-:..Dec:..21-i1s94-3------P-- ... 52l12s 
'. '. ; 

Carrington, D. W---.,,---$ .. E. Carrington--------Deed----~Dec-27-Jj.8 94--Jan.J4-lB 95--s-J ___ .._A __ ,...52 l1a-2 
Calhoun, Mrs Julia .A.--P,eo.D. and Pauline · 1 1 I • .• 1 

Hunter-----.lneed-----Jan-il.4-Jl.395-:..Jan-'14-tl.895-4:45--lp--i..52..l.179 
{ ; ; ! I ! ,,_,;, 

: : I • i 
Call.oway, Jesse R-----ja .. A. and S.A .. Morgan--..l.Deed----.,.Nov-4-18,92--,...Jan-!16-1895-11:!30-tA--L52;..1a7 

-. Conaway, Bob and ! . . . 
Mil ton Pa tton------w .. M. Broyle s-----------Deed----"j"July-3-~890--Ja:n-llS-],.895-11-:---lA--•52:193 

Cavanaugh, Jno.J. and ' 
: l i ' ! ! ~ ; ; Wife------C.H. Naylor and Wife--..,;Beed-----July~3-Jl894--Jan-'18-l895-4:~5--_,.:e---52..;197 

; i ; i ~ ': 1 ? ; 
! ' ; '. \ : ! 

Cohen, A .. E.. and L .. A---lJ .E .. Whi teselle-------~Release--Jan-ll-Jl895-•Jan-i21-1895-10 :;40--i-A--~521212 
Cohen, L.A------------:Ferna.ndo Noble. and . , . . . . 

Wi:fe-------Release-•Jan-16-J.!895-.:..Jan-:21-jl.895-lOtj45--fA--""52~215 ' 
! : , ; I 

T----- -------+.Conrod Perry and Wife..\Deed-----Jan-23-l895--Ja.n-:24-i895-10 :i40-•A--~52•238 
'. ' ', <' I , ' 

Cronin, 

' 
·Carrol, Mary-----,..----+-G .. C. and Rose Deming 

1 
• : 

1 
. I : , 

R. Ro binson-------:Release--Aug-:D-16i94---Jan-:26-1895-2--i---~p-_.52...:244 
! ' ) ', ' ' 

Collier, C .. c.----------.l..},!r.J~J .. Caldwell & Wife 
· and Mrs. Ollie Bledsjoe ; , : : 

-Deed-----Jan-22-1!895-•Jan-~4-i!-895.,,,1--r---~P---52-1245 

Collier, C .c----------..i..J .. J .. Caldwell and E .. E .. : 
1 Caldwell & O.M. Bledso~ . . 

-.Rel.ease--Jan-24-l.895--Jan-24-1895-1--;..--..lp--~52..'246 
( ~ ; ! ~ ~ 

Campbell, W .. C---------~Bryan Silliman and • i i 1 : . ' 

Gorma.n--------~eed----~Jan-18-1B95--.ran-~9-l895-8--f---~A---52-252 
: '• '. l t f ' 
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\ Cole, w.c. and Wife----City of Palestiae-----Deed-----Mar-17-1892•-Se:p-13-1895--i:30---A-~53-494 

Crawford, Emily--------Frank Hackley---------Deed-----Se:p-13-1895--Sep-20-1895·-10:30--A-~53-515 

Crawford, Mary E-------Chas. Rogers----------Deed-----Feb-l-l893---se~~23~18Si--11-----A-~53-519. 

\ Crist, s • .A..B. by .A.gt---R. Kimbrough----------Agreemt--Se:p-30-1895--Sep-30-1895--3:30---P--53-542 

Crist, s.A. B.---------Ina Millican----------Power of 
atty---sep-23-1895--0ct-2-1895---4------P--53-554 

1 Gladwell, Pleas-------~Yates & Clemmons------Deed to 
Timber---Oct-3-1895---vet-4-1895---8:50---A..;-53-561. 

Corman, Mrs. L.A. 
et al------w .. J. Craw:ford---------~eed-----se:p-26-l.895--0et-16-1895--l.l :40--A--53-61.6 

\ Chandler and Braly-----T .. J. Posey------------Deed-----Aug-21-1889•-0et-21-1895--11.:20--A--53-637 

Cha.niler and Bradly----T.J. Posey------------Deed-----oat-21-1889--0et-21-1895--11:20--A--~-4 

1 Church, Presbyterian---w .. L. Coleman---------Release--July-5-1895--0at-24-1895--10:15--.A--54-31 

\ Clapps, Sarah F. By 
Executors-------Jas. L. Roberts-------Release--Jan-10-1895--0ot-25-1895--4:45---P--54-35 

\ Childress, Jno .. A------Geo. scarborough------Deed-----Nov-18-1895--Nov-21-1895--ll-----A-'-54-97 

\ Chandler, R .. M.--------M. Lavo and Company---Deed-----Nov-8-1895---Nov-11-1895--2------P--54-119 

\ Crawford, G. i;;. and Wife-
----Jno. Daniels----------Deed-----June-1-1893--Nov-19-1895--ll-----A--54-164 

\ cuson, J .F-------------F~H. Davenport--------Deed-----nec-5-1895---Dec-6-1895---8: 55---A_;-54-223 

\Crist, Daniel--------- -Taylor and Davis----:Deed-----l,iar-25-1895~-Dec-6-1895---11: 15--A--54-22 5 
\ - '. \Calwell, A.F. and, Wife-Allen nunter----------Deea.-----Oct-20-1877~-Dec-13-1.895--2------P--54.;..262 

Congleton, Redding-----Lazarus Congleton-----Deed--·--Feb-7-1885---Dec-16-1895--8------A--54-270 

Congleton, Reddin------Lazarus Congleton-----Deed-----Nov-13-1895--Dec-16-1895--8------A--54-271 

Congleton, W.R. and 
Wife-----L. congleton----------:Deed-----l\fov-.2-1886---Dec-16-1895--8------.A--54-273 

' 

\ Clemmons, J .R---------J .. W. Yates------- -----Deed-----Nov-ll-1895~-Jan-11-1896--1------P--54-356 

Clemmons, J.R.---------J .. w. Y:ates------------Deed-----nov-ll-1895~-Jan-11-1896--1-----P---54-357 

~ Clemmons, J.R----------J-w. Yates------------Deed-----Nov-11-1895--Jan-11-1896--1-----P--54--359 

\ 
.1 Clemmons, J .R----------J-W. Yates------- -----Deed-----irov-ll-1895--Jan-11-1896--1-----P---54-361 

\ Cunningham,· J.w-------- •-Dec~21-1895--2-----P---54-365 

Chastain, J.M .. and Wife-
----Mrs. C.E .. Huddleston--Deed.-----Oct-18-1893"'."-Jan-14-1896--ll----A--•54-380 

Conway, Jno .. and Wife--E. Cossetts-----------Deed-----Jam-.11-1896•-Jan-17-1896--4-----P---e4-398 

\ Caum, Edward L. E~tr .. 
By .A.tty----------.A..C • .A.. Goodrioh-------Deed-----oct-29-1895--Feb-7-1896---2~-~--A---54-452 

\ Cleveland, Mrs. L.E----H.c. swanson----------need-----Feb-3-1896---Feb-8-1896---9:30--A---54-453 

\ Conawal{, Jim-----------I11!rs.. S • .A.. Gox---------Release--Js.n-11-1896--Feb-17-1896--9-----.A---54-488 

Co-lley, Thos. M·-------Ci ty of Palestine-----Deed-----Dec-14-1895--Feb-28-1896--8-----.A---54-548 

Cooper, J.E. and 
Embree---------P. MoGil.len-----------Deed-----Jan-15-'l.896--Mar-4-1896---1:40--P---54-567 

\ Cook, J.B. and 
Burkitt-----Bowden and Everett----Deed-----Mar-ll-1896--Mar-11-1896--3:15--P---54-594 

Calhoun, J.W.& Julia---John Wyse------------- --Mar-16-l896--Mar•24-1896--5-----P---54-636 

Colley, Thos.M---------Hans Veth-------------Release--Mar-24-1896--Mar-26-1896--3-----P-... -55-5 

\ Christian Church(Col)--Jacob, R.B. et al 
Trustees------- --Mar-23-1896--Mar-28-1896--10:30-A---55-27 

Cohen, Mrs .. A.M.E. and 
E .. J. Beaman a_nd Wife~-D .. M. Butler-----------Part-----Apr-2-1896---.A.pr-2-1896---5-----P-•-55-38 

\Cleveland, W.D. and 
\ Lombardi Co.---------A.H. Barnes------------Deed-----Apr-l-1896--Apr--6-i896---~~15--P---55-50 

' \cooke, Geo.R---~------wm .. B. Johnson----------Deed-----Jan-2-1893---.Apr-15-1896--10:30-A---55-80 
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Calloway, Obadiah---- , Callovvay and Wife-...:part. : : 
· Deed-----Janl24..ll895~- 95•2-~---.,;_p~52..-271 

Calloway, Isaac-------Q .. Calloway clnd v7if'e--,?art. . .. 
'Deed----~-Jan+24-il895--

Carter, W .. T .. and E • .A-+-J.F. Nash and Wife---..JDeed----~-Feb.!.4-JJ895---Feb~4-1895--3:45-..;-p-~52_.287 

Childs, R .. B---------:J. Ashburner---------~Release---Dec+8-ll894---Feb~l3l..1S95-llt: 45 .. LA--52-'318 
: j j ' ' '. ' 

i 

Collier, L.M:. and !\!.J~B.etty and J. Ashburner 
-------~'.Deed----.;;-Jan.L5-ll895-~-Feb1-13L1895-111:45-+-A-•52-:319 

~ ; ' ' ; ; 

Childress, o .. 
Gatewood, E. 
Kay, J .. T .. ------------+J .E .. Fi tzgerald-------:Trans-----sep.:.5-~893---Feb~l4~1895-111: 50-i-A--52-326 

Childress, o. 
Gat~wood, E. · · ·• · · 
Kay. J ... T•------------+.twderson County-------Deed----l-Febtl4-h.S95~-Feb;_l4-1895-111: 50..!-A--'52-!327 

C . nno n c---- -- ----- -".'"A .. A. J:icksom. and Wif e-ine e d--__ .;;_De c-22-i:I.8 94~-Fe bl-16.;_ 18 9 5-11:: 20~-A-•52-!33 2 
a , l ! r i i i ; [ : 

Cook, J .R.-----------7°s" J .. Arnold-----------ineed------oet.l.29-tt,s94~-Feb'-20-l895-lO:: 30 ... -A .... 52-338 

Calvin, John--------.... w .. 1r .. Laoy- ... -----------Deed----•-Feb+20-~895--Feb;..2a.:..1s95-ll~--""l-A-•52-:374 

Cone, V.A .. -----------~Henry and Nancy Cone--Deed----~-Aug~28-~869--Mar~7-i895--4:~0-~-P-~52-081 
Cornor., H .. L-----------s.and Mary C .. :Burke---Deed----..:-Dec-11-h.893--Mar-9-i.895--10•--1'"-A-~,:i2-438 
Cook, William A------.;.J .. B. Hanlet and Wife--Deed----j-Mar~ll-!l8951'"-MarL15-1895-10!20--A-..;:52-461 

i i ' ; ' :' ( i i i ' 

'G.L. , C .. ].{. , G .. B.. Frankie, 
Calloway, Obediah----tKimbrough, Mamie ana . · . 1 

! Thos .. M. Pierce, John and ! I i ; 
,Lillie P .. l,.nderson----Deed----..:-De0>-f4-1B94---Mar1'"23-l895-12~---l-.A--'52-B02 

i 

Calloway, Mrs. T.c---•Thos.M. Pierce & Wife . 
I , , ; ,~ 

By Attorney in fa.ct.-"".need-----Mar..;23-1l.895--11ar,27..i.1896-10~20--A.--52-5l.l 
; i ' \ l 

; ' ! ! ' ! ; ; 
Co1eman, Tom-------- --J.. T. w·o1verton-------;_Deed-----Dec•l5-1894•-Apr+.l-l.895--9:30--.:-.A--52-617 

l ~ : ' ' 

coon, John-----~----.+:M .. B. Wolverton & Wife-~Deed---"".-DecJ10-i892--AprL1-is95--10 45-j-A--;;52-p20 

Colley, J.M. and 
Wright, J .. w .. --------rJ .. F .. Harris :;;;..nd , .. 1 1 • • . , 

Robert & Emma Watson-"".Deed---~-Mar~22-l895•-Apr~3-1895--5-1'"---iP-"".52-531 

Coleman, E.L., Jr-----...iE.O. Landrum and Wife-- i • , 1 . · 

J.T. Wallace & Wife--need-----Jan..;2-1?94-..l-A:Prt8-1S95--7:i50--~A--152-p58 
r 

1 Cadwell, Edward L .. ----tJohn J .. Word----------"".Deed----;..A:prJ8-1$95--;-Apr;l0~1895-3-'i"---~P--µ2-p7S. 

· Church, we sley 
Chapel, et al-------..: John S .. :sarnes 8.nd ; i • . ! . 

Jacob S .. ~ietmore-----,Deed----"".l1Iar-;31-1886•-Apr-ll~l895-3: ZO---;J?--52-585 
' ' . ' ' 

Colley Thos.M--------~John M .. Duncan, Trustee . . . 
!and ·rhos. W. Jones-----Deed----"".Mar_.18-i895-:-.Apr..l15..l1895-9: 30--;...A--52-p20 

' l ' ; 

; ! ~ l i 

Cooper, w .. F .. ----------iE.J .. Rice and Wife------Deed-----Nov-8-1B93---Apr~29..ll89ti-7:30--f...A--52-927 
; ' i ' ' ' ! i 1 i 

•·cook, J.R. and Wife 
et al----------Mrs. M.L .. J. Word 

By Executors----~Part. i ! ! • 
· Deed---July-:23-1890..:-Apr .... 30..Jl895-9: 20--!--A·-53·54 

.' ; ; ; ; 

> Cooper, Mrs. M .. J .. ----..Jw .. F.. Cooper-----------lDeed-----lv1ay-'4-1895--.-May+6-l895--7l30--•A--53·67 

Crenshaw, Jefferson D-'Frallk Gray and Wife---~Deed-----:Mar-ll-l895--May..l.7-J.;895 ...... 7~+---~A--53-99 
and Nathan B. Crensh~w ' 

Church, Christian-----:D.M. Butler and Wife--.:.Deed----~May-4-1S95---May+8-J.1895--l-,.---LP--53-'19 
; ' : j 

' ~ ' 

Crenshaw, N .. B--------~J .. D. Crenshaw----------Deed-----July-12l1894-May+l4~1895-7-~---~A--53-91 
'. ~ ; ! : ~ 

Cuson, J.F.-----------Mrs .. E. B .. Green-------Deed-----Dec-17-l892-•:May~13...;1s95-7:30--~A--53-9o 
' '. ' j ' 

~ ; \ ' 1 ! '• ' ' ' 
Cu.so.µ and Posey-------Lewis M. Jerrel1s-----•Deed-----Md.y-9-1895-_.._May413-!1895-7:30--.;..A--53-91 

' ' ~ : ' 

~ ; ; : i 

Cuson~ J .. F .. -----------jJ .. T .. Simmons----------~Deed----~.c1.Ug-ll-1887--May~l3-.1895-7:30--rA--53-:l"99 
\ '. ; '. ; 

Cu.son, J.F .. -----------Lewis White and Wi:fe---"-Deed-----Dee-12-f894--M:ay113-l895-7:~0--+.A--53-100 

cuson, J .. F. and . . 
Bennett Posey-------~.c. and Shirley R i . : 

Green------~Deed-----Jan-14-1895--May 113-1895-7:30--~A--53-l02 

Cu.sGn~ J .. F.-----------A.C.& Shirley R.Green--Deed.-----Ja.n-14-i895--May~l3-189tl-7:~0--iA--53-l04 
; f [ ' ~ ' 

; I 
( 



Cook, J .R. 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRAI\TEE Kind of 
Instrn111e11t 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILI'.\'G 
--------------'------- Book Page 

l\fonth Dav Year Hour Min. 

G.w. :Burkitt 
wm. Broyles---------T.w. Moore-------------Deed----Apr-ll-1896--Apr-16-1896--11:15---A-55-83 

\ cade, Mrs. Anna A------w.c. Foster------------Power of 
atty---Apr-11-1896--Apr-24-1896--3:1P----P-55-87 

\ Cook, D.A.-------------John E. Fitzgerald-----Deed----Jan-15-1890~-Apr-17-1896--10:40---A-55-91 

\ Coleman, C.M. et al----.Allen Herrington-------Deed----Apr-21-1896~-May-4-1896---9-------a-55•144 

\ Coleman, Miss Kate et 
al-----Allen Herrington-------Deed----Apr-21-1896--May-4-1896---9-•-----A-.a5-144 

Miss Julia A. Coleman 
BY Sheriff--------M:rs. Willie w .. Reeves 

__ ;,..,~-------Deed----Dec-5-1893---May-16-1896--10:35---A-55-183 

\ Coker, w.G. and Wife---wm .. Broyles and 
· Dave Coughan----------Deed----May-16-1896--May-18-1896--10:15---A-55-187 

Calhoun, Mrs. Julia A---Geo. and Jno .. Pessoney 
------Deed----May-25-1896--May-26-1896--5:30----P-55-201 

\ Colley, Thos .. M---------J .M. McMeans-----------Deed----May-27-1896--May-27-1896--3:35----P-55-202 

cuson, J .F .. and 
Bennett Posey----G.W. Burkitt-----------Deed---•May-29-1896--June-5-1896--11:30---A-55-216 

\ Chesnut, Lou and . 
Chesnut Bettie------•-J .K.P.. Farr is----------Deed---Tu!ar-6-1894---June-16-1896-10------A-55-269 

\\ 

Crenshaw, N.B. BY 
T.L. Rogers, Tax Col-E.M. Griggs------------Deed----Apr-16-1895--July-9-1896--3:50----P-55-316 

Campbell, raaud---------Mary-w .. Hicks---------•Assignm.t 
vndr 1 s lien 

notes---Aug-l-1896---Aug-6-1896---1----•--P-55-358 

Cook, J.R. Guardian 
Emmet R. et al Minors-D.B. Tompson-----------Deed----Aug-13-1896--Aug-14-1896--2:30----P-55-384 

Cook, J .R. and 
\ Wm. Broyles and 

G.W. Eurkit~--------Millie Qarter--------~-Deed----Feb-24-l896--Aug•l5-1896--9;15----A-55-390 
I Cook, J.R.,Gdn---------Millie Carter----------Deed----Aug-13-1896•-Aug-15-1896--9:15----A-~5-392 

Cuson and Posey--------L.R. Whiting-----------Release-sep-ll-1896--Sep-ll-1896--~!30----P-55-446 

'Cuson and Posey--------L.R. Whiting-----------Deed----Aug-12-1896--Sep-11-1896--3:30----P-55-447 

Cavanaugh, J.J.--------Patrick cavanaugh------Deed----Oct-10-1896--0et-l0-189&--1:30----P-55-585 

-------'------ ·---------~----------------------- -------



GENERAL INDEX C'F DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE GR.\1'~TOR 
Kind of 

Insir•1mcnt --
Yc;ir Hour 1-Iin. 

! 
Cook, J.R------------+Thos. E .. Hall By ' ' ' 

5--lOt-4~--A;..._ 531""125 Sheriff----
' 

Cartmell, A.and A----lsa.n Skilton, et al----ineea.-
' ' 

5--2i----i--P~-53;,,.131 
i 

Colley, Thos~M-------+E.w. Link-------------Deed-----··mc~~ 95--4c3o-'--P~-53-167 
! 

Colley' Thos .. r.~.-----+Nat .. Blockshear· and .I I : I 

Wif e--------Deed----•1- June-3-!J..89 5--June-5-18 95--4~ 30-L..-p~-53-178 
I ' . 

Chollar, B .. F---------+J. W. and A.M. Evans----Deed----1""1-0ct~-6-~894~-July-l.;.1895--8~---1--A;,,._531""231 

Cleveland, M:rs .. L. E-f J .. B.. Wagnon, et al---:Seed---J,-oo.til0-~892~-July-5.L1s95--9:4o-;--A~-53i-247 

Campbell, w.c--------rJno.Yi. Richardson and . , . , , , 
· Wife-------Release-·~July-6-l895~-July-8il895--4~---i--Pl""~53-257 

: '. ' : ; ; :' ' ; :' ' 

Cunningham, Mrs.L.L--tJno. H. Regan---------Deed------July-12:189~-July-lS-1895-11---~-A--531""284 

Cox Mrs. s.A.-------lJ.w. ' : 
and F.P .. Pierce--Deed-----;_July-20i--1895-July-27-1895-8----l--A--e3L.309 

Conaway, Jim---------lMrs. 
' ' i ~ j : '. '. ( l ; 

s • A. Cox------ ---Deed- - ---~ July-20+.18 9 5-Jult-2 7 -18 9 5-8----i..-A ... -53:..311 
i ; ; i ' ' ', ' ; 

Cox, Mrs. S.A--------~Jim Conaway-----------Deed-----~Juli-20~1895-Jurt-27-1895-8------A-~~~312 
! : I l ·: ; ; ! l :. ; 

Cook, H.M .. ------- ----.+J .B .1\[CDonald and Wife-Deed-----l""Jan..;21-4-895..o;-Augt3-+895·--ll :45--A-;.53-.3ID' 
: ' '! l t '. ( ' l 

' , , , I ~ ! 

Crawford, V/.J-------..,Geo-c. crawford-------Deed----...;~.Aug~l0-l8957Aug~l2-1895--8t3Q-;..-A-~531...386 
i ,, ' ; •' ' ; 

Chandler, R.M----·-•-"'iHenry Willi8.Ills--------Deed------.A.ug~19-1895-..-Augl22..:.1a95 __ 7+---:--A-:)53...;415 

Carrington, s.E.et a14:s.c. Carrington '• l : I : ; j ' 

, By Executor---""Deed-----;..Aug...;5-1895-..;-Aug+22l1s95 __ 7;15-1""-A...;-53l-416 
! ' l ; ' ' ~ ' : ~ 

A.B .. -----4B.. c. cari-·ington------Deed-----~Aug~6-1S95-'--.A:ugl22J1s 95--7i15-l..-A-~53~417 
~ ; - ' 

Carrington.-, 
· ; I : , i 

Crum, Fannie and Dora~w.M. Wylie------------Deed----••Aug~26-l895--Augl29i-1895--9tl5-~-A~•53~434 
'. ; ; ' :: : \ i " ; 

Crawford, J .. A .. -------~chas .. Rogers----------Beed-----'!"Sep..J14-ls95.;._Sep.l.23-1s95--ll---!--A--53J520 
! ; 1 ' i ; i ' 

Culberson, E. w-------JA .. J. Hogan and Wife---Deed------oct-,8-1894-•-Se:pl2s41s95--l 20-l--P--53'!"530. · 
' ; ; '. 

Carpenter, 1Irs. Augusta 1 i : 1 I : 
..,B .L.Burnett and Wife--:peed-----+..Aug-;22-+8951"":-0ct+1-Jia 95---3i 35-i..-P-:!-53-550 
' ; ; ~ ; ; : : l j ~ '. ' ; ' 

Clemmons and Ya t e s----;Ezell and p?j s ey-------Deed-----Oct--13-lS 9 5--·-0C t.;.4-18 9 5- --8 i 5Q-'!"-A·+53-560 
\ - ' ' - ' 

j 

Clemmons and Yates---~Pleas Cladwell--------.;.Deed to 
:Timber--~oet-:3-1895---oct.;.4-Jl895---8~3Q-~-A.-~53-561 

: - : ; ; i ~ : '. ; 

Clemmons and Yates----iBennett Posey----------Deed to 1 
. .. .. , , 

1 Timber--~Se:p-130-+.895..li-oct~4-l895---8:30-.i..-A~53~563 

Clemmons and Yates----M·A·E· Gilbert---------;-Deed----LGct-0-l.~95-... -oct.l.4-Jl.895---8~30-L-A-53-565 
' :; ' ' ' : ; ', 

Colley, T.M.---------~Geo. Ao wr ight---------:Deed----~Uct-$-1.~95-..::_0ct.+11-1895--10: 30L-A-i53+584 
' ' ' '. ' ' l 

I . . • • . 
Tyler, et a1------Deed-----sep-~6-l895 ... ~oct~l6~1895--ll:40~·A-•53-61.o 

' ' ,' i j 

Crawford, w.J--------~w.o. 

Coleman, w.L---------~~resbyterian Churoh---lRelease-~JulyL5-l895--0ct424-1895-10~15-i-A-....54-.31 
; ' ' : i i ) { ; ;, 

i 

Childress and : • : 1. ·• 
1 

: I · 
scarborough------[S .. J. Jackson---------- ... Release--:-Nov-21-1895-:..Nov-121~1895--lll---r-A-~54..i.96 

i ' i ; ~ : , ; ; i 

cavenaugh, Jas. J-----is. T. Howard----------lneed----~Hov-21-l895•-nov421~1895--3 :!15-t-P-~54~174 

Corley, R. w-------- -w. 0. Prewitt and Wife-4Deed----.L]Jeb-~-1~95-~-.Deo-;3-t895---1Q: 15i-A-;..54-rl99 
) ! ; : ~ : '. ~ i 

Crawford, W .G-------iJulia C. Silliman-----•Deed------Nov-l-1895--l-Dec~ll-1895--1 ... ---.,.-P--54•249 
' ' '· . . l . 

Congleton, Lazonis----Reddin Congleton------~Deed-----:Feb-~-1885..--Decjl6-l895--8-:---L-A-~54l270 
Congleton, Lazonis----Reddin Congleton------~Deed-----Nov-18-l885-~Dec~l6-1895--8•---.,.-A-L54•271 . . . ! . 

Co.ngleton, L----------w .. n. Congleton and 1 .• • • •• ! l ' : 
i Wife---------tDeed----~uov-2-lSS6-·•Dec..;16-l895--8 ... ---.:.-A-.,.54..i.273 
: ; ;' v i .: . \ : 

Collier, :Mrs. A.M-----~h.os. Downs------------:Deed----lDec-l 7-l895--Dec~21-1895--8:145-+-A--54-i-284 

Cole, G. w .. , Jr--------';. w .. Ma tthews---------JDeed----~Dec~fr~~s~9~•-Jan.i.'1-J.Ls95---ll---.. J?---54-332 
l ;, I '. f 

. ; , ' . I 

Carroll, J .L .. --------~J .L. Tuoker-----------lDeed-----Dec-J2s-ia95--Jan.:.s~1895---lG---i-A---i4-337 

: L:<oy--------------Deed----~JanJ.6-18,96---Jan-.a-i890---5:.·.:···40-LP•-•54-... 34l ··Carroll, Julia--------iW .. 1.r. -
i· l . : 1 : \ l 

Cunningham, J .. w------~Chas .. c. Merri t--------A.ffd .. ----Dec-:20-1895--Febrl2-f189o--9----rA---54-364 
' ; ! ~ f : { 

, cossetts E----------~J .. Conaway and vlife----Deed----;-Ja.n,1.l-t896--Janrl 7~1896--4-r---r-P-••54-398 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT D,\TE OF FILE\G 
GRANTEE GRA1\TOR Page 

Cox, :M:rs. S .. A--------t-Jim Conaway----- --- __ ;__Release-Jan ~11-~. 896~-Febil 7J1s96--9l---~.· -A-~64:..488 
l ( l :>' l : " 

i 
Clear Spring schJol . 

Com.---~-J. w. Thornal and \·;ife : 1 , 1 • , • 

· ---~-Deed----Feb-l11-l896--Feb-l-2641896--I+---L-:e-:...54L535 
' i i ', ; t ' ' 'i :; ' 

i I . I i I ; .I 

County Ju.dge----------t-A .. L. Herrington------.;..-Deed---,~Feb-l27-1896..:-Feb.i.28-tl896--ll---i--A..;l--54 .. 555 
l ' . , t ~ ~ 1 ; ~ , r I 

coopert 

Cooper, J.E. and EmbrJe 
1-P. and J. E .. TuioGuillan-Deed----Feb-ll9-l8962-Feb.+29...;1s9a--s~30-l--A-ll-54.i..561 I I ' \ '. ~ ' ' ; 'i " 

1 : ': '. ; ; ~ 

Cu.son s.nd Posey------...1-E .. Unger et al------ _.._Deed---~Ju.ly{-21+1s95,-Mar~9-Ji89&---4:30-i--P--54-583 
i : ! l ,: ! ; i [ t 
i ' l > ; : i ; 

Cu.son and Posey-------:-Malka :Ma.rskey--------~-Deed----sep-117-1895~-Mar+9-1896~--5-i.---1"-P-;...54~586 
~' \ ! ; ' ; ! l ! '. : ; 

Colley Thos. M--------1-A .. T. Threadgill and 
1 

i ·. 1 \ I • 
Wife----.!.-Deed---:...Mar-iz0..,.1896--Mar~20~1896--2..l.---4..-P-:;..54.!.621 

i I : : l , '. j 

Christian Chu.rah 
Little Flock--------1-James and Jane Maud, . . . .· .. i • . . . . 

1 By Agt .. and Atty--.:.-need---•Feb-l 7-1885-r--Mar.+24~1896--l:zo-+.-P-~54~634 .. 
: i ' \ ' ' j \ \ 

Cooper, J.E.----------~Mary 
et al · 

Francis MoQu.illen : . : i 
1 

: 

------..l.-Deed---""Apr-9-1~96--~Apr...:14-\1396--8~45-.l.-A-:55"'."76. 

Cooke, Geo.R----------~W.B .. 
: t ~ \ 1 : : : ! ~ : i 

Johnson-----------Deed---lMar-jl 7-is 96-+Apr415-il89&--1Q: 30.i..-A-i..55.;.82 
' i i i I ' j : 

Colley, Thos .M.------1-R·H· Egbert and Wife-•-Deed---~Apr-20-is90J~Apr~20-i1s96--2~45-~-P--55+102 
I ' : f ' ' 

Colley, 
: • ! i • I •. I 

Reeves---------..;.-Deed----Feb-25-J!.892-~.Apr-130-il896:--4:i35-.;.-p ... u.55..;.121 
\ : :: ' \ ' ' :' 

cock, c .. s .------------~ Jas. A. Bell and Wife--Deed---•June-31..ll883-1'ia.y~l-lB96---r:u---i-A-~551122 
i ; ! ; ~ 1 i : ; !: : ; 

City of Palestine : i . . : : .. 
Grant for Street----r. Wm.. Broyles----------~ -Grant--~ .Apr-28-Ji89 6-'.f'"May-h-1$ 9 6-- -9 :i40-•-A-~55-tl28 

\ ' ~ \ ~ ' \ ' ' \ \ 

City of Palestine-----LAu.stin Micheaux and 
1 

Wife------~Deed----Mar-~-1896-_;..May15-1.$96-:...-l:i30-f-P-.;..554153 
l ; ; j I 1 : :, 

City of Palestine-----t-Ed Nobles & Wife-----.-:Beed---..:.11ar-p-l~96--•May-15-1896---l:i30-..i.-P-,..55"7155 

1 Jno. Young Gooch 
Jno. H .. Reagan 

Jim Langston 
B .. F.. Broyles, and . . i l : 1 i ·• : .. . 

J,campbell, Mrs. C .D----~w .M. Shu.matte, Trustee~-Deed---..:.Ju.ly74-:li8SO-.,.May-~2-il.896--10:---~-A-i55...;155 
:cou.gham, Dave and i : 1 t • • • : • 

·· wm. Broyles------- -~w.s .. Coker and Wife---:-Deed---....-Mayl(>-lS96--.,.May-tL8-~896--lOi:l5..'.-A--r+5fHl87 
i , l ;; , I ; ,'. 1 

:' ( : : ' ; ' \ ' 

::Calhoun, Mrs. Julia A-+wm. E .. Wyse-------- --.-Deed---~I\llay-25-li896-~Ma.y-~0-1896--5:30--t-P-455_;200 
;; ,; [ ,! j !' '; i : ' i 

1icity of Palestine-----lw .. B. Robinson and Fred . 1. : , 1 , •. 

·· · Miles and Wife----:-Deed----f,Mar-+l-l:S96-7 Ju.ne!-l-tS96--l----J-p-_,.55..,210 
I ; •. . i I . I I I 

!\Casey, Geo------------.:.c.A .. Temple-----------l-Deed---.:.Jan-14-il893-;.,.Ju.nei -9Ll896-3:145-J-:e--,55~226 
\ 1 ; t i' I i , ; ; ', i 

jiCook, J .. :M: .. , sr--------iN.E. McCarty et al----.-Ju.dgmt . . 1 , , i 
bf Land-..:.!1a.y-6-1S!96--.. Ju.ne!-13f.1896-8: !i5-..j-A-~55-.l250 
; . •• i ! •• i 1 ; l :l : 

!'cardien, Mrs .. E.D-----·kUferd Johns----------~Relea;:;e .. Ju.ly .. 3-1S96-.;.July~8-1896--11;--_;-A--,55-i309 

'.cu.son and Posey-------~John J. wood----------LDeed---~May-~6-1~96-+.JulyL13L1s9&-2: eo-~-P--55-320 
', ~ , ~ ;: : I '1 : , ; l f'. i 

•Criss, Dilcey--'-----+F.H. Davenport--------Deed----,Ju.ly..l27-!1.896•JU.ly~27,.1896-11::45-i-A~5~38 
; i : ) j ! 1. ; ' ~ i \ : 1 

Coker, w.s .. Grd-------..l.Dennis 
j 

Dellis et al, 
I£inors-------:..cert .. copy 

order of • i •• • i 1 i 
: cou.rt--•M:ay-28-1S96-.:.;July""27.i.l89o-3-,..---1-P-..li55-343 

) ' ; l ' t ' ' 

:Colley, J .. w, and J. w. , 
Wright------JA.s. Fox--------------~agreemt..'. 

• concerning . • : :. • •. . 1 
· Buila.g.~Ju.ne-i30-~896--Au.g,.7-1896--l-r---!-P-~:55-559 

.ca vans.ugh, James J----lc .. J? .. Uilespau.gh and Wife-need--~Au.g-5-l8~6--.J-Aug4"lol1896-7: 45--~A-~
1

55-367 
l ' ; \ : c [ \ ' l 

I 

pamp 1lell T A------------•];{. H .. 

Campbell, Addington--------iDeea.----:-Nov~l5-i894~-Au.gf15-ll896-1: ~O--~P-"":55-~89 
' ' ' ' - - f ' 

! 

~arter, 11.rlllie---------iG .. W .. Burkitt, Wm. Broy+e s .. • , 1. • • •• 1 
1 

and J. R.. cook------tDeea..-----Feb~24-f.896i-Au.gtl5il896-9: =)-5--rA--55-~90 

carter, Millie------"""J .. R. Cook, Gd.n.-------.;..Deed----:-Au.g-il3-i896-".-Au.g+15Jis96-9: i5--l..A-55--~92 ! , , ; I , , i 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE 

Cavanaugh, Jas. J--

cavan::i.ugb., Jas .. J----J.-J.w. 
I 

GR.\I\TOR Kin:l of 
Instn1mcd 

Nanoe--------~-..i.-Deed-- 96--Aug~27-1896--4:3o 
i : 

Crawford, Geo--------+-T.J .. Butler and Wife-1-Deed-- 94-J-septl7:1896--1~:40.-1~--~~~~-~~o~ 
I • I . . 

Carroll, J.L---------+-J.L .. Tucker---------J..-Releas 5-1896-""-0ct+.19..i.1896--11 i : : ! :! I i : .1 , · 

Cely, J.F. and B.c---...i.-R.L .. Field.s---------J..-Deed----oet-l31-i896.l-oct.i-31..i.l896--ll---1-A-..;;_.55+,.532· 
l 1 ; j :i l l ; ; \i ; 

Cavanaugh, J .. J.------..j.-11irs. Kate seiler-----L-need---..i.Apr~l5-~896""-0ct+1ol1s96--l:30-~P-j~55L5s2 
1 

, ~ : , ! i , I 

Cavanaugh, J.J-------~-Mrs. Kate seiler-----~-Release~oot-110-i896:-0cttl0..i.189o--lt30-~P---55;_584 
l ; ,, l ' i, ! 

Coleman~ Ike---------~-M.H. 

cavanaugh-------...i.-Deed---oct-ilO-iS96--0ct+10.;.1s96--li30-F-P--:...55r.5a5· 
1 '. l : l j :i 

: ' I l ~ I ! ! 
Addington------i--Release""Oat-120-1896..:-0att20-tl896--4+---i-P-.,.,~55~599 

Gavanaugh, P---------1-J.J. 
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'Book Pag0 

Darling, D.N. and Wife-Ni.rs. Georgia Howard-- Deed-----Apr-24-1.890--May-19-1.890---9-----A--43-488 

Dilley, G.M. and G.E---wm. B. Leaah-----------Deed-----Apr-28-1890--May-22-1890---2-----P--43-49'1 

Dilley, G.M. and Wi:fe--Henry Ash--------------Deed-----May-l~-1890--May-24-1890---10----A~-43-505 

Darling,D.N.-----------w .. p .. Siddons-----------Deed-----May-14-1890--May-27-1890---9-----A•-43-511 

Duncan, J.W. and Wife--stephen Dorson---------Deed-----Jan-29-1890--May-29-1890---7-----A~43-511 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----E.B. Ca.mpbell----------Deed-----Mar-28-1889--Ju.ne-4-1890---11----A--43-534 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----E.B. Ca.mpbell----------Release-Apr-14--1890--Ju.ne-4-1890---ll----A--43-536 

Dailey, Thos. and 
Johanna.------Josephine Edgerton-----Deed-----liar-4-1889---June-16-1890--10----A--43-558 

DibselI, w.C. 9 c.c. and 
C.J--------Jno. R. Hearne---------Deed-----June-18-1890-June-30-1890--3-----P--43-609 

DuPuy, Albert G--------A.H. carroll-----------Deed-----June-28-1890-July-10-1890--12----A--44-3 

Dekle, I.L-------------samuel Luoas-----------~uit 
Claim----Apr-10-1890--July-16-1890---9----A--44-40 

Davis, Henry-----------Iciphenia Parker-------Deed-----Jan-10-1890--Aug-7-1890----9--~--A--44-102 

Durham, l·:rs. Esther 
et al-----Rt. Rev. A.N. Gallagher- . 

-----Deed-----Aug-l-1890--Aug-26-1.890----10----A--44-132 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----Annie ,.E .. & Robt.. Jones-Deed-----sep-2-1890--sep~5-18 90-----10----A--44-155 

Douthit, E.v. and Wife-Burke Stuart and Co----Deed-----Nov-16-1886-sep-17-1890----6-----P•-44-193 

DeBard, ¥irs. Julia-----wagner and Priae-------Deed-----sep-4-1890•-Sep-20-1890----9-----A--44-201 

~eBard, Mrs. Julia-----c.L. warner------------Release--Feb-10-1890-Sep-24-1890----&;.----P--44-212 

Duncan, ~no w. and s .. p-J.c. Duncan------------Deed-----July-2-1890-0at-11-1890----5--~--P--44-257 

Day, Zach, as Sberiff--Ellis, Mead and 
Prather-----need---•-Nov-4-1889--0et-17-1890----11----A--44-265 

Davis~ M~J~,s.J., C.A. 
and A.c., et al-----Henry Arthur-----------Deed-----oet-l-1889--0at-18-1890----2-----P--44-275 

DuPuy, J.D. and Cora 
E.----Burke, DuPuy and 

watkins----need-----sep-29-1890-oot-24-1890----8-----A--44-296 

Diokey,R.C.-J.A. et a:l-J.H. Noble-------------Deed-----Nov-20-1889-0at-27-1890----4:30--P--44-309, 

Dunn, Lula, et al------J.H. Noble------------Deed-----Nov-20-1889-0ct-21-1890----4:50--P--44-309 

Dunnam, B. and P.L.----L.J. Lipscomb----------Deed-----Nov-5-18SO--Nov•ll-1890----11----A--44-360 

Day, zach--------------Grosvenor Seldon 
and Wife------Deed-----Nov-ll-1890-Nov-13-1890----11.----A--44-364 

Derden, W.L. Adms------Royall & Murchison-----Deea.-----Oet-23-1890-Nov-15-1890----11----A--44-316 

Davis, Henry-----------R.L. & Roxie Thompson--Release--Nov-24-1890-Nov-24-1890----2-----P--44-418 

Davis, Henry and Mollie 
E-----R.L. & Roxie Thompson--Deed-----May-23-1.883-Nov-24-1890----2-----P--44-419 

Demming, Geo.c. and 
Rose F.-------Y..rs. Etta v. Granger---Deed-----oet-28-1890-Nov-25-1890----5-----P--44-429 

Dekle, M.J .. :msta'te·.:9f 
ByJ.D. Dekle------c.F. and O.B. sawyer---Deed---•-Nov-13-1890-Nov-26-1890----10----A--44-431 

Dekel, M.J. Est.of and 
I.L.------c. F. andO.B. sawyer---Deed-----Nov-13-1890-Nov-26-1890----10----A-44--433 

Durr, Louis and Wife---Mrs. E. B. Green, Extr-Deed-----Aug-18-1890-Nov•28-1890----8:30--A--44-438 

Davis, Ann, Widow of 
Albert----w.c. and Mary E.Cole---Deed--•--neo-8-1890--Dec-8-1890-----3-----P--44-479 

Demming, Geo. c. and 
Rose F---------Fred Seiler------------Deed-----Feb-10-1890-Dec-10-1890----1-----P--44-499 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----A.A· Morgan------------Deed-----sep-13-1890-Dec-15-1890----9-----A--44-aOB 

Dubose,v.F.,Tax Col----E.T. Shelton-------- Tax Deed---Apr-2-1889--Dec-20-1890----1-----P--44-532 

DeBard, Julia----------c.R.Milner-------------Deed-----Jan-15-1891-Jan-5-1891-----4:30--P--44-586 

DeBard, Julia----------Pleasant Pagitt--------Deed-----Jan-5-1891--Jan-5-1891-----4:30--P~-44•587 

Davenport, F.H---------Chas .. Reitoh-----------Release--Ja.n-13-l.891-Ja.,n-23-1891.----~:30..;;_A ... -46-6 
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GRAKTEE 

Dunn> B•A---------------w.T. 
Dunn, B'.A--------- -----,..-Y~. T. 

Kind of 
fos1n1ment 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

::'donth i 

Pinkard by Tax . 1 • 

P:igc 

Col---Deed--•-Apr.j..l-1!890-l:.-A:prj-12:_1890--l.O--~-A- .. 43-r398 
;I j ' 

Duke, E--------------i--R.P .. Coyce----------•--Deed----May-20~1890:i..-1rayl-21-l890--9--- ... -A-L43-r495 
' ,1 ' I ' 

Dorson, Stephen---------J. W. Duncan and ~.-1ife;--Deed-- --Jan~29...:1890f.-Mayj-29-1890--7---~-A-~43-517 

!Duncan, J.W-----------:..-Marsh, Glenn, and J.,J. : i • 

Word, a.ttys in fact : . • . 11 1 • . . • 

for Box Heirs----------Deed--•-June-8-,'1888.;..-Jurie-15-1890-9:_----A-743-542 

!:Duncan, J ~w. and son----John McKenna-----------Deed----May.;..30-'1889~-Junie-25-1.890-3: l.O--P-~43-597 

1 Davis, J .. W------------L-James H. stewart-------Deed--"'t-Apr•3-l877-~-June-26-1890-:ll--.,.-A--43-600 
,1 ) ' ' i . ' , 

1j ; ,; ) '.: : 

1iDoom, H .. I-----------•-1-J. W. Cromwell and Wife-Deed--..,-oc·t.;.l-1889-•-Ju.ne-28-1890-5---•-P-43..;607 

.Durr, Louis-----------'."'-:3.F .. Broyles and Wife-:Beed-----June-28-188~-July-10-1890-9---..,-A--43..,639 

:!Davis, J .. W------------l..-James. H .. Stewart---~--Trans 
fer----July-1~1875.;.-July-12-1890-11--f--A-~44-t23 

; '. ,; ' ' ' 

i:Davis, T .. s------------~-Lasker Real Estate . 
· Associc~ tion---------:--Deed----July-12-1899-July-lo-1890-3:---+-P-•44...,30 
i 

,Dekle, I .L------------".'"-Jno .. E. Reagan, by Ta'x . . . : 
Collector----Deed-- ... -May+23-P.887~-July-16-l.890-9•----A--:44-4l. 

!Durr Louis-------------Mrs. E .. B .. Green, Extr:x-Deed--..,-I,1ay-26-J.890l-A:ugf-19-1890--10----A--44-:116 
.• ' • i • ., • • ,. 

1

:Day, w .. z-------------.;.-J .N .. and M.A. Barksdale . . . . 
-----------Deed.--""!-Aug-26-J.890+-se:p-l-l.890..,--9~--..;-A-"."44..:l.42 

[Dill., w .. E-------------L-J .E schute-----------:--need--..;..-Aug..:.12-J..890..;,-oat-2-1890---9,...----A-..;,44•227 
\' I , '.; ' 

.Davis, Vf. D------------.;.-T .. w. Pace------------~-~eed--.l.-Jan-l-1889-i-octi-7-i890---4'---~-P-4;4-·236 
.Dill, C .R---- ---------.l.-w .. :M .. Shuma tte and Wife-De~d----Sep-29-1890,;.-0ctLS-1890---12---'-A-~44-245 
: '. : ' ~ : 

;, ; ; !; i 
Davis, Jane-------------Jesse Graham-----------Deed--..:.-Feb~4-1884-f-Oct-9-l.89Q;;;._;;,.3 ______ p_..:44_z51 

'( \ '. ' 

!Duncan, J .. c-------------Jno. w. and s.P. Duncan : •• t : : , • 

----,...-Deed--,...:-July-2-l890--octi-11.f-1890--5l""---i-:e-~44-257 

DuPuy, W.R. et al-------J .. D. and Cora E .. Du1?uy-Deed---,-sep.,.29-i1890..;,-oat-24""!1390--8:..---i-A--;44-:296 
' '. : 

Day, zach--------------i--Grosvener Seldon and ·· ' · • • . . 
· i Viife-----,...-Deed--of-Nov-12-1890+--Nov~13-1890--ll----A---44-~65 

•. Denson, Silas---------+-B .. F. and .Amanda Ghambers .. . . 
______ ;,._Deed.---i-Oct-28-il.882--Nov;..25-1s90--12--..:.-A--":44-~21 

i 

~aniel, Dook:---------~-Harris, Moore and 
3rown-------Deed---•July-23-1890-Dec~20-1890--10----A--44-.525 

:Davis, Pa tsy----------+-R.D • .;:,la vis and Wife . , .• 
I .. H. Burke and 1'1ife--•-need--~--Dec-13-1890-:-Jan.:..l.5-:l891--1"1---.'-A-_.44-'622 

< \ « ) \ ,, ' 

~urham, Geo-----------+-J .. w. Nanae-----------:--Deed---~Aug•l-1S90-:-Feb:6-1891---s,...---:-A-:46-35 

';Q:i;-ied§:J?ple, A---------l-M.Merideth-----------;_-:Beed--•-Feb-14-l890--Feb;_l.8:1891--4:30-l-J?--45-~ 

Donnell, Th:)s. 0--------T. T.. Gammage---------•-Deed---:-July-14-1890-lvlar~ 9-1.891.---11----.A--46-166 

·Dexter, samuel--------1-M., s .. Crow------------~-Power o.i' : · : • •· 
· atty-;_-:Mar-:5.:.1891-·LMar-17-1891--9-----A-..!46-189 

Dick, W.H-------------~-:M:rs .. Julia DeBard------Deed----Mar.:..21-1891+-Mar-26-1891--12---;..A--~5-35 
Davis, ThJs .. s-- -------Thos. B. Greenwo.)d · • • · 

· and Wife-------'."'-Deed-- --:Tuiar_.26-189l.,.-Mar•2 7.i.18 91--1.2-- --:.A.--45•38 

pilley, G.E-----------;_-A.A. Joost-----------•-Deed.----Mar-23-~891--Apr12-1891.---9-----A--45-~l 
Dick, W .H-------- -------R. J. Royall. and Wife-:-Deed---

1

~Apr•4-lp9l-~-Apr.;.4-1891---5.i.---:-P--45-44 

Davis, Dollie;--------~-wm. E.. Jaakson-------•-Deea.---:-Dec~21-1886--Apr;l3-1891--10: 30-A-..;46-pl 
' : '., ; ' 

Derden, W .. L. ------- - --;-Wood, Cook et al------r--Deed----1Iar:..21-i891--Apr-18:-189l--9.;.,----A--46-290 
. 

D ~ za , . " 1\ •• CJ..Y, en--------------r-u •J.)1• Q.uarle s----- - ----:-Deed----M:ay-il6-18 91--J,Ia.y+l6~18 91--10---~ A--45-73 
; ', ' . . . 

Dr ie dapple, Augus t------I;1. A. Richar a.son-------:-Deed.----June'-2-18 91;-June-2-18 91.--2-----P-..:45-83 

Davis, G-eorge---------..:-wm. Broyles----------~-Deed----Ma.y-20-18911-June-15-1891.-~l---.-A--46-420 

Shumatte, by Sheriff- • , , , 
Shffs.Deed.-Aug-:7-1$89---Jun~-19-1891.--8---l--A-46-447 

\ . l ' 

-------- ········--~---'-----------~--------------------------·--'-------_;_-------
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Davis, Henry----------Tennessee Hanna-------Releas.e--Jan-22-1891..;-Jan-23-1891--9:30---A'!"'-46-9 

DeBard, Julia----------Peter Weloh-----------Deed-----~eb-19-l889--Jan~24-1891--2:30---P--46-15 

Donnelly, Thos---------wm. sanders-----------~eed-----Jan-28-1891--Jan-29-1891--2:30---P--46-18 

De:Bard, Mrs. Julia-----Riohard, Early---------Deed---•-Jan-29-1886--Feb•l8-1891.--4:20--·-P--46-60 

DeBard, Julia----------sam Luoas-------------Deed-----Feb-18-189l~Feh-l.8-1.891--~:30---P--45-10 

Dill, c .. R. and Wife---F.C. Williams---------Deed-----Mar-3-1.891--:-Mar-3-1891--6-----P--46~122 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-•-J ... B. Wynne-----------Deed----Mar-7-1891---Mar-1-1891---1.1.----A--45-26 

nunoan, J .A. and Wife--Ci ty of Palestine-----Deed----·-Fe'b-21-1891•-Mar-12-1891--10-----A--46-l 79 

De Bard, E. J. and Julia-Joseph Niohols-------Deed----June-26-1.883-Mar-17-1891-10-----A--46-l 90. 

Davis, pat.sy and D.T .. --w. A. Curry----------Deed----Nov-22-1890•-Mar-25-1391--6----P--46-213 

DeBard, Mrs.. Julia-----w ... H. Dick------------Deed-----Ma.r-21-1891--!viar-26~1891-12-----A-45-35 

DeBard ,Tuirs.. Julia------Geo .. E .. McClure and 
Framk Lacy----------Deed-----Apr-7-1891---Apr-8-1891---10-----A-•45-47 

Dexter, Samuel, as atty. 
in fact----Mrs. M.J. Matthews----Deed-----Ma.r-17-1891--Apr-7-1.891---1------P--45-48 

Davis, Dollie and 
Lewis----Fox and Lucas---------Deed-----Apr-ll-1891--Apr-13-1891--10:30--A--46•279 

Dodson, J .c. ,Extr. &C--J .. H .. and c .s. Bol ton--Deed-----oct-20-1890.-:-APr-16-1891--11-----A--46-288 

Dabney, s.c. by atty. 
et al---R.c. Gra~-------------Deed-----oct-27-1890--Apr-27-1891--3------P--46-325 

Davis, John A----------R.c. Gray-------------Deed-----Feb-!2-1881--Apr-27-1891--3------P--46~330 

Deming, Geo.c., Rose F-ltary carroll----------Beed-----Feb-7-1891---May-1-1891---6------P--45-62 

Durr, Louis------------Morris Lucas----------Deed-----MayS-1891----lviay-12-1891--10-----A--45-c& 

DeBard, E.J. and Julia-Mary Bowls------------Beed-----Nov-9-1883-~-May-25-1891--3------P--46-394 

Dugey, O.J. and fe---G .. W. Burkitt----------Beed-----June-17-1891-June-18-1891-8------A--46-431 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----J.c~ woolam-----------Deed-----June-17-1891-June-19-1891-8------A--46-450 

Driedapple,A. and Wife-G.w. Burkitt & A.A. 
stevens------Deed-----June-24-1891-June-30-1891-8------A--46-469 

DeBard, Julia----------ll·L· Price and E.A. 
swanson-----Deed-----July-3-1891.--July-4-1891--9------A--45~1.0l 

De:Sard, Jul.ia----------A. Wagnon-------------Deed-----Nov-2-1887---July-20-1891-3------l?--45-l.12 

DeBard,Julia-----------A- Wagnon-----------Deed-----oat-13-1884--July-20-1891-3------P--45-l.14 

Davis, J.E. et als-----J .. E. walker-----------Deed-----June-15-1891-July-21-1891-6------P--46-530. 

Delespine, M.E---------B.F .. and wm .. Broyles--Beed----~July-28-1891-July-29-1891-4-----P---45-1.17 

DeBard, Julia----------John Russell----------Release--July-12-1891-July-30-1891-4-----P---46-540 

DutyT J.w. et al------•F.H. Davenport--------Deed-----July-21-1891. Aug-1-1891---1-----P---46-548 

Derden, A.A. et al-----F .. H. Davenport---------Deed-----July-21-1891-.Aug-l-1891---l-"----P---46-548 

Dill, W.E.-------------A.J. Wylie------------Deed-----Aug-13-1891--Aug-13-1891--3-----P--·45-128 

Dave, J.T--------------z.L. Robinson---------Deed----•Aug-25-1891--Aug-25-1891--11----A---45-134 

DeBard, Julia----------Josephine Simm.ons-----Deed-----Aug-4-1891--•Sep-14-1891--10----A---45-147' 

DeEard, Julia----------Geo. MaClure and Frank 
Laay---Release--sep-4-1891---sep-4-1.891---1-----P---46-618 

Durr, L~uis------------Mrs.M.E. Delespine----Deed-----sep-9-1891---sep-17-1891--9-----A---45-152 

DeBard, Julia----------Mat and Maggie 
MOCormack----Deed-----Apr-ll-1890--Sep-21-1.891-3-----P---45-154 

DeBard, Julia----------Isabella Tobin--------Deed-----Sep-17-1891--Sep-23-1891--3-----P---45~155 

Duke, Lem--------------M. Henzie-------------Power of 
atty---Jan-10-1891--Sep-21-1.891--1.1----A---47-2 

Davis, Jno.A. and 
C. J. Granger·----H.L. Priee and Co-----Deed-----sep-21-1891--Sep-23-1891--8-----A- ... 47-7 

Doherty, :Mary----------Mollie A. Goo:per-------Deed--.-'!!"-Sep-30-1891--0ot-l 7-18 91--2-----P---47-61 
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~£iedapple, August---~-Burkitt and Stevens----Deed----Jun~-2~-l89~-July-26-1891-•ll-~--A~-4q-ll5 
; ; ' ' ' 

Davis , J. A. a-?a. C • J. • T •• , 1 . · , ! • • 

Grainger---•-Horace ~iOOd and liife---Deed--..l-June-lS-l89l-JuJJy-28-1891--i2--..l.--:P--46-536 
! ; ! \ 

Davenport, F ... R-------;..-nuty, Mayes, Horton, : ·• • .. •. : · , · 
et al--------Deed--~-July-2~-1891.-Aug-:t-18 91----:l---+--:P--46-548 . 

,: ; '. l 

Dexter, :Mrs. Julia M-1--L .. M. Hitchcock, by Agt-Release-July-2q-189l-A.ug-l-1891----ll0-~--A.:.-46-559 
Denson, S .. R., et al • • . . , . . . 

Trustees------~-J .H .. Walston and VIif~--Deed----July-16-1891-Aug-3-l.891----:s-----A•-4~-56). 

Daily, C.B and Geo. W~ · . 
Whitly-----':"-F.H. Bayne-------------need----Aug-:-3-I891-~-Aug-13-l89l---~:30--:P--46-585 

1 ' ,, ' \ 
' ,, ', ' ' ' 

Dollam, Isac Shelby--L-w .:p.. Siddons------- -~--Deed--•-Aug-:-13-.1891-:--Au~-l(-l891---:3--i--P ... -4~-l29 

Dickey, J •. A. and R .. C. ! · . . · . 1 

and J. and s. Allee-.i..-J .. rr .. Noble-------------Deed--•-.Aug-29-il89ll-sepi-2-l891 .. ---,ll----A"7-45-l371 

Dove, James '.Il--------l..-T. Vl. Moore-------------Deea.--.,.-Mar:l8Jl891.,.-Aug-25 ... l89l---ll--+--A .. -45-l48 
I 

i ; ;1 : : i 

Delespine, 11Irs. l,~.E--T--Louis Durr-------- -----Deed----Se:p-9-1891-.,..-se:pi-l 7 :-1891---.9--4--A,..-45-152 
' < ; ' 

Doherty, Mrs .. lary---f--J .. w.. Nance---------- ---Deed--..;,-APrr20l..189lrOct:-l-1891----:s---,--A,..-45.-159 

Derden, w .. L----------L-R.H .. l1lcDonald----------Deed----Jun~-8~189l~-se:pr-12-1891----s--~--A--4q-627 
'. \ ' ' \ 

' . 
: ' '. : 

Davis, Jno.A. and C .. G~ . • . . : · , · 
Grainger--l.-H .. Wood and Wife---- ... --Relea.se-se:p-:-21-11891--Sep!-23-1.891--l..8--..l--Al..-47:-5 

; ' ' ; :, ' ' ,, 

Dial, C .A- et al-------Davis and Granger------Deed----sep-21-:189l+.-se:pi-23:..l891---8-----A--47-7 
' '. \ 

Doherty, 1l1rs. Mary---~-J .. W .. l~an<~e-------------Release-sep.;.30....Jl891.i..-Oet~-l-l891----l8-----A..;,-4'7!-22 
: I '. i t 1 , 

Davis, R.H. Jr-------~-w. J. Chaffin------ ---:--Deed--:--Aug .. 6-]890-.. -0ct!-B-11.891----:5--:---:P•-47-40 
t 

Durham, Mat tie J-----+-J .N. Garner----------:--Deed--..ii-Sep-27-rl891,;..-oct/-l2•1891---1--..ii--:p..'..-471-50 

Dodge, ~~. w.. Jr-------1-c .. rr. Hassell and Wife--Deed--...J-oct•l9-il8911~-0ct~l 9l-l891---5: 20--P~-47:-68 
l 

Dexter, s. and Laura-f--H .. s .. :nexter------------Deed----Feb-ll-1878r--oet~20:-l89l---~---'--:P•-4~-72 
et als .. 

• '. i i . ; 
Dora.en, C .. G. et al--- .... -c .. c. O'Q.uinn-----------Deed--.;;-.Apr:-19-;1890;--0ctf-23-1891--·4--•--:P~-47-74 

Davis, E.s-----------~-E.A. Foster and Wife---Deed----June-l~-1889-oct-28-1891---ij __ J __ :P--41:-9& 

Davis, L. J-----------+-w ·L .. Grounds and Wife--Deed--""'.-J:lov-29-11890.;..-oct-28 ... 1891---,5--"'t--:P:--47:-l.03 

Dudley, Wiley, et al 1 

Trustees--+-H.;L •• :Price, and E.A. . 1 
Swanson---------Deed----A.ug-24-il891•-0ot~31-l891---10:30-A.;.-47:-121 

; : ' 

Davis, J .. E-----------:--Mrs- E.B .. Green, Extrix., . . . • . . 
,--Deed-- ... -Oct.:.1z-D..891--Nov:...6-1891----4:20--:P--471-166 
' ~ ' ' ' ' 

Duncan, William, et al-F .. A. Weidemeyer and V{:i:fe . • 
1 

. . . 

--Deed--.;.-l~ov.:.5-1S91--:--Nov~7-i891----9:3d--A""-47:-l67 

Duvall, Monroe, et ali-F.A. Weide~eyer-------r-Deed----Nov15-1~91-T-Nov~7-1891----8:3d--A--47-167 

Davis, G .. w-------------w .. c. Cam:pbell----------Deed----Nov~5-1S91-f-Nov~9-l89l----4---l--:P.;.-47-169~ 
; ; ' ' ' ' ' ''. ' 

Dilley~Geo.M. and. Geol 
E-7-D· T .. Fletcher--------:--Deed--..!-Nov~21-l89l--Nov-23l1s91---9--•--A..;;-45;_170 

' ' i ; ,: 
. i 

Davenport, F .. H-------1-R.c.. swanson-----------Deecl----Jan-l-1)892-:;--Janj-l-i892----il-;--A.1-45-187 ·~ 

Dexter, 1.Uss. L.H. and 
A .. N .. ----t-w.w. 

Davis, J.C-----------1-W.F. 

Davis, J .. C-----------~-W.F. 

Dexter------------Deed---.-Oct-r.'.18-!18914-nec ... 2-1891----z---i--J?~-47:-245 
l ' f 

Freemo.n---------:--Deed---.-liar"'i9-lp89-i-Dec~l 7-:-l.89l---~---i--:P .. -47:-268 

Freeman-----------Deed----Feb-12-!1883""-Dec-17.:.,1891---4---.--P--47'-270 
! ', ' ( !' : ''. ( 

Day, Jo sie------------;--B. F. Chambers----------Deed----Dec-l22-tts91l-Decj-22'7'l891---p---\--:P--47
1
-293 

Dudley, Wiley--------~-H.B. Williams--------'...-Deed--""'.-Dec-22-~890r--Jan-23rl892---;3--..J--P--45i-197 
j 

Davenport, Frank E---·LPalestine Library and social 
Club, Jno.}J. Link • . i . 

Trus~ee--------Deed----Feb~2-1892---Feb~3-l892----8--~--A--47~4l7 
\ ; ! : ,( t 

Davis, Brooks and 
Brown-----:--Ben :Parker and Wife----Deed----Nov-20-189l.,.-Feb ... 13fl892---1L2:~-A.--47:-458 

])_1.vis, Brooks and 
Brown-----Davis, D. T. and Wife-i..-Deed----nov..f20-l89l--Febi..131..1ssi2---ll2:~0-A--47-460 

; r , : , 
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Dexter-------Deed---~Feb-11-1878--0ct-20-1891---2-----P••47-72 

Derden, C.G------------D.A .. Evans-------------Deed----Jan-2-1891.---0et-23-1891.---4-----P-.. 47-76 

Dodson, John and Wife--wm. Thompson-----------Deed----Nov-2-1888---0ct-28-1891---5-----P--47-90 

DeBard, lv!rs Julia------w.R. Galer-------------Deed----Mar-5-1890-~-oct-31-1891---11----A-~47-123 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----w.R. Gal.er---------·---Release•Oct-27-l.891-:-:0ct-31-1891---11----A--47•125 

Delespine, IErs. M.E----J .A. Baldwin-----------Release-oat-21-1891--Nov-2-1891---9-----A--47-128 

Durr, Louis and Wife---Margret Job..nson--------Deed----Dea-10-1890--Nov-4-1891----2-----P--41•149 

Durr, Louis and Wii'e---Margret and J.P. 
Johnson--------Release'!"'Nov-4-1891--'!"'Nov-4-1891----2-----P--47-151 

DurrT Louis------------M. Luoas---------------Release-Nov-ll-1891--Nov-12-1891---9-----A--47-175 

Driggers, c.o .. and Wife 
et al-Elliott and Chandler---Deed----Nov-6-1891.--~Nov-23-1891---9-----A--4~-192 

Derden~ w.L------------Joe Mannel and Wiley 
Shaw-------Deed----oct-20-1890-.-Deo-1-1891--:--12----A-~47-221 

DeBard, Mrs Julia------Peter Weloh------------Deed----June-8-1891--Deo-16-1891--~Z:30--P--45-179 

Dexter, w .w .----------1'.tiss L.H.& A.H. De:xter-DeeG.----oc t:i-19-1891--Dec-2-1891----3-----P--47-245 

Davis, J.C. and Wife---J.F. Hill--------------Deed----sep-15-l.891--Dec-15-1691---12----A--47-261 

DeBard, 11rs .. Julia-----savage, W .. P------------Deed---•Dec-22-1891--Dec-28-1891---9-----~'1.-~47-301 

DeBard, Julia----------H.L. Price and E.A. 
swanson------Release-July-2-1891-•Jan-4-1892----10----A--47-308 

Davis. J.C. and \'Yife----Herrington, Allen------Deed----Dec-l 7-1891--Jan-5-1892----10----A--47-313 

Deen, W.G.(E'tex)-------Howard, J.B------------Deed----Dec-30-1891-~Jan-5-1892----9-----A--47-315 

Davis, T.s. and Wife---John Oolley------------Deed----Jan-l-1992---Jan-6-1892----9-----A-~47-318 

Dean, W .. N. and 'Jife----w. J. Jarvis------------Deed----lfov-14-1891--Jan-11-1892'!"'--3-----P--47-367 

Davis, D .. T. and Wife--Davis, Brooks, and 
Brown-------Deed---•Nov-20-1891--Feb-13-1891---12:30-A--47-460 

Duttom, J.,H. and Wife--John D. Mccreary-------Deed----Feb-l-1892---Feb-18-1892---9:...----A--47-475-

Delany, M:.P ;;.nd J .. M. 
Lula--------John M. Delany, Sam 

Ross----Deed---~Feb-6-1890---Mar-5-1892----3-----P--47-526 

Douthitt, B.F. and 
Emma------J .. M .• Delany, Sam Ross--Deed----Feb-6-1890---l'Iar-5-1892----3-----P--47-526 

Delany, J.H. and C.A---Ross, Samuel &•M •• J----Deed----Feb-6-1890---Mar-5-1892----3-----P--47-528 

Deming, Geo. c. and 
Wife-----Mrs. K.E .. Du.nk---------Deed----Mar-7-1892---Mar-7-1892----4-----P--47-531 

Doherty, Mrs.M---------Mrs. llollie A. Cooper---Release-Feb-9-1892---Mar-26-1692---9-----~1---47-586 

Deming, Geo. C .. and ',;ife 
----K.E. and D. Dunk-------Release-Apr-23-1892-•Apr-26-1892---1:30--P--48-2 

Davis, J.B. and Wife---R.M. Chandler--------- -Jan-3-1892---M:ay-4-1892----4-----P"'!'-48-15 

Dicltey, J .A. and R .. C. and 
Jno. and S.J. Al.lee--A.T. Monroe, Jr--------Deed----May-30-1892--June-.9-1892--10-----A--48-91 

Douthitt, s •. :L.---------Ed Kollar and Wife-----Deed----June-15-1892-June-15-1892-9: 15---A--48-103 

Doherty, I~Irs. I:tiary-----!IIrs .1~.B. Dye-----------Deed----June-6-1892-.;..June-17-1892-9------A--45-250 

Davenport~ F .. H---------Harry L .. Vlright--------Deed----June-27-1892-June-27-1892-2------P--48-119 

DeBard, Julia----------w. wallaoe-------------Deed----sep-27-1888--aug-5-1892---12-----A--45-238 

Davis, I.s. and B.F. 
Brown-----J.J. 3rooks------------Deed----June-22-l892-Aug-19-1892--8------A--48-161 

Derden, W.L.-----------Ed. Fitzgerald---------Deed----Aug-22-1892--Aug-23-1892--8------A--45-259 

Darling, D.N.and Wife--J.M. swanson-----------Deed----Aug-6-1892---Aug-24-1892--11-----A--48-189 

Dean,7l.J. ,R.L. and J.P .. 
et al--Josie :M. Burton--------Deed----Feb-17-1892--Sep-2~1892---8------A--48-202 
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Delany, J.H. and Sam 
Ross---•-Delany, Huddleston, ·· , . •• • . . . . • 

et aJ..----~-Deed-- ... ...J-Feb•6-l!890-~-Marl-5-1892----!3--.l--p.:.._47_526 : , , ; I 

I 
Dunn, :Mrs .. R.E-------+.-Deming, Geo. E .. and . .. , , , 

Wife---Deed-----Mar•7-i892-7-Ma.r':-7-l892----~:30--P--47-531 

Dexter, A.N. and 'Ni fe7-M:rs. li.i.argret Ash------Deed.-----Mar+l-1!892-~-Mad-10:-1892---9--~--A.;,;.-45-203 

Davenport, F.H-------.i..-Kam Newell-----------;-Deed---""".-Ma.r~ll..::18927-Mar;-11-.1892---~~-~--:e.:..-45-204. 

Daily, C.B. and Whitley 
G. W-----•-Leom & H. Blum Land . . . .· 

Company---;...DeeCi---:-11ar.,;,9-l692-l-Mar:-25.i..l892---9-----A~-47i-579 
I 

Dilley, Geo. E-------..,.-La tohaw, Henry J. Jr-:-Q,ui t C .. ·. . · • 
Deed--~-Apr.;;.7-1892---Apr'-18 .... 1892---10----A--47'-628 

') \ ' 

Dilley, G.M. and G.E---Charles Rose~--------~Deed---~-Apr.;;.ll-1892.:.-Apr-18~1892---10----A--47-629 

Davis, C.E. and P. R .. 
Hughes---..l.-R .. M .. Jaekson---------~Deed.---~-Apr..i.5-l892-+-Apr~l9':"1892--- -47l-630 

Dexter, Caroline F---.i.-T. T.. Gam.'11age a.nd Vlife-Deed-----l1Iar..;.l-1892-.:.i.-Apr-20-1892---4---1---P-47i-636 

Driedapple, August---4>-G• W. Burki tt----------Release-.-Mar-'.'25-1892...,-.Aprj.21-+-1892---i-- ... --P-t-47-639 

Dietz, H.R-----------~-Mrs. 
;; i ': : ; ; 

C .M. Bettle-----'-Deed----:-Apr-22-l892...,-Apr:..23"."l892-•-8: 30'.-'-A"!'-45,-22.l 
) ' ; ' ' i 

! : ' ' : ~ : 

Mavis and Wife---})eed---..;-Feb ... 22-l892..l.-Apr-.21.:..1ss2---0:30:--P--48!-l 
I • 

DuPuy, J.D----~------~-R.D. 

Dunn, R.E .. and D------:-Demming, Geo. c. and •. . ' .• . ' 

i 
Wife--- ... Release--Apr...,23-18927-Apr.:..25-.1892---1: 30·--P--48-2 

Deason, Geo. W-------4-Joseph,Bittle---------Bond---""".~May-10-l.892•-:May...,10-1892---5---:--P--48~18 

Denson, Silas R------..J.-Joseph Bi ttle---------Bond----... May-10-1892--Mayl..10-1892---5---;--P--48-19 
) ;1 

• I 

. Douthit, S .1'1-----------Hester, R. and \iife---:Beed----Mar~l0..,.1.892--June-lB-1892--9: 15--A-.-48'-lOl.t 
; ; ; : 

Dye, Mrs .. IvI .. B----------Doherty, Mrs. :M:ary----Deed-----June-6-1892 ... -June-17-1892--9---'--A--45-250 
j ; 1; i ' 

Davenport, F.H---------Newell Kane and Wife--Deed----:..Mar-ll-1892""-June-27-1892--2-----:P--48:..121 

Dial, C .. A., H.L. ?rice and 
E.A. swanson--.;,;.-E.A. Swanson and H.L. . 

Price---Deed----;.:..Apr-.25-1892~-July-5...,1892---11--i..-A..:-45:.254 

Du:Puy, Burke and 
watkins~-s.11. stoval----------... Deed by I • • • 

l Sheriff--'i-July-5-1892..l;-July-6 .... 1892•--12--;..-A--48l..l32 

:Dalrymple, w .. T., et aJi;,,.W.H. Gossett---------.:..power o 
atty--... Nov-'22-1890--Sep'-29-1892---5-----JFl-.:..48-253 

<' I ; , ' I 

Dalrymple, W .. T., et a1:-'.~'hi tly-swanson-Gossett-J?.:nver of . : ., : . 
1 1 

1 atty-----sep-:5-1890-;,,.-se:pl29..i.l892---5---.:...-J?-'.i-48.j..257 

Dunn, B .. .:l.------------~-J .. F .cuso.n and Wife----Deed-----sep-21-1892..'-0ct ... 20-18 92---2---!"'-P--48~293 
' ' ! ' ,, ' 

! 

.. Deason, M:. J.i.----------1-N .R .. Royall-----------Deed----~Oot~25-1892 ... -0ot.;;.25,_1892---2---~-P~-48:..3oo 
' " ' ' 

~Dunbar, J.B----------..:-G.w. Burkitt----------:Deed----,;..Qot-.29-i892..!-Nov-5-1892----9---'F"-A~r48-322 

Derden, w.L----------...l-Eat .. M.L.J. word------Deed-----Oot-ll-1892..:-Nov-:-ll..:1s92---3---~-P--48 ... 354 

Dunavant ,W.J---------1-G.W. Fitzgerald and . : : . . . 
Wife--Deed-----.vct-3-1890--i-Novi21-1.892---ll----A-,;..48.;..363 

·Davis, A .. S .. and Wife--1-M .. H •. Addington, et al-Release-:..Aug-26-1890~~Dec.l5-]8S2----8:40-.-A-;...48.l.427 

Dunavant• W.J---------~G.w. Fitzgerald-------Release-lNov-~-1892-;...~Nov421~1892---~----.-P--.48'-Z70 
1\[ . 

Daly, J • ..::;t-------~---~-~P-W. Ezell et al------Deed.----i;.Qct-13-1892--Nov~23.l.1892---5---...l-P--48+382 
~ : : '. ' 

Davis, Henry-----------John Silliman--------~Release- ... Nov-22-+892...i:-Nov~29-1992--•l:30L-p••48-.389 

Davis, J.P.-----------•J.J. Ligon------------Deed----:-nec-12-1892~-Dec.;.14~1892---2:Q5+-P--48.;.464 
' 1 ' 

Davis, C~D .. -----------~W.D. Fite and Wife----Deed-----Jan-o-l~S3---Jan~7-1893----3---~-P-~48~562 
; 1 : ' ' 

. . 

Dunlap, W .. T-----------:..J .. R .. O v Q.uin----------:-Deed----7June-21.iJ..892-Jan-16-1l893---9---•-A-~487623 
Deskin, M .. E-----------L.MatiJ.da Thresher-------Deed----Feb-;L-1893--~Feb-l-JJ893----2-----P--49-47 

: ' : : ' ( 

Day, zach-------------~c .. 1v1.. Q.uarle s----------:-Deed----Jan-3-1$93---Fe b:-8-lJ8 93----10----A--45-300 

Derden, W.L-----------LMartin Haywood-------,-Deed--·-Jan-lJ.-1893--Feb~lJ.-1893---1---l-:e--49.;.30 

Duncan, J .. c--------- --:-Hattie and F.1t.:I.. Taylor-Deed--•..,.Dec-23-18 92--Fe b~23-1893---3---+-P--49-l34 
I I 

Dunham, 'J::i.. w--- -------;Geo. A. Wright---------Deed----Mar-i-1893---Mar-'l-18 93----2: 30.L-J? ... -49-152 
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DuJ?uy, A.G.------------H.H. and Minnie Teel---Deed-----Aug-22-1892--Sep-12-1892---9-----A--48-222 

Doherty, N.i.rs. Mary-----Joseph veth------------Deed---~-July-9-1892--Sep-14-1892---1-----P--45-262 

Day, zach, as Sheriff•-The City of Palestine--Deed----·Aug-26-1892--Sep-21-1892---2-----P--48-238 

Devaney, Geo,by Sheriff 
------J .. p. Huddles·i:;on--------Deed-----July-23-1892-0ct-l-1892----4---~-F--48-260 

Day, zaoh, Sheriff-----J.P. Huddleston--------Deed-----July-23-1892-0ct-1-1892----4-----P--48-260 

Dexter, Samuel, A.N., 
Laura H.,car8line, 

et al.------A .. B. and D.M.Eodges----Deed-•---Feb-26-1892--0ct-12-1892---9-----A--48-280 

Danley, W.E. and Wife--Jno, H. Reagan---------Deed-----Nov-7-1892---Nov-9-1892----11:30-A--48-335 

Dill, c. R. and Wife---sallie E. Prather------Deed-----oct-22-1892--Nov-11-1892---8-----A--48-348 

DeBard, Julia----------Mrs-E .. F. Green---------Deed-----Nov-6-1890-•-Nov-19-1892---8-----A--48-365 

Dunavant, W.J----------J.s. Pierce------------Deed-----Nov-8-1892---Nov-21-1892---2-----P•-48-367 

Davis, Henry and :M.E---JJ;:to and Kate Welcli.n----Deed-----MJ.y-10-1888--Nov ... 22-1892---2:25--P--48-376 

Delespine, M.E---------Maggie Weidemges-------Deed-----Oct-26-1891..,.-De~-6-1892----9-----A--45-279 

Dunn, T.R--------------Frank PerYis-----------Release--Ma.r-15-1892 ... -Dec-21-1892---12----A--48-495 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----E.P.L. Forrest---------Deed-----Mar-28-1889--Dec•26-l892---10:15-A"-45-28G 

DeBard, Mrs.. Julia-----Rt. Rev. I:J.. Gallagher--Deed-----Dec-12-1892--Dec-l 7-1892 -48-485 

DeBard, Julia----------J. iiiicPalmer------------Deed-~---Jan-6-1893-•-Jan-10-1893---2-----P--48-574 

DeBard, Julia----------John Weklin------------Release--Jan•6-l893---Jan-6-l893----2-----P--48-573 

Davis, E .. s-------------A.R .. Foster---~--------Deed-----Nov-14-1891--Jan-13-1893---2-----P--48-603 

Davis, E.s. and Wife---J.H. Foster------------Deed-----Nov-14-1891--Jan-13-1893---2-----F--48•605 

Daly, J .'Vi-------- ------P .. W. Ezell---------- --Deed-----Dec-22-1892--Feb-l-1893----ll----A--45-297 

Duke, G. W. and S .. E. By 
W.B. Robinson, Trus.-Orange Noble and L.H. 

Hall-----Tr::i.stee 
Deed----Feb•?-1893---Feb-14-1893---5-----P--49-97 

Davis, F.s-------------J. H. Evans------------Deed-----Jan-6-1893---Feb-17-1893---2-----P--45-307 

Duval, T.T. et al------Ezell and Bell---------Deed-----:Bec-15-1892--Feb-6-1893----10:30-A--49-43 

Daniels, J.N-----------Albert Green-----------Deed-----Aug-20-1887--Feb-4-1893----12----A--49-40 

Dickerson, n.M.--------van Henderson----------Deed-----Mar-4-1893---Mar-8-1893----3-----P--49-172 

Deles:piw~, M.E---------Mary Orman-------------Deed-----Mar-31-l89l--1rar-29-1893---l0:45-A--45-322 

Davis, R.H. and A.M. 
Davis-----Church of Christ of .. 

Latter day Saints-----Deed-----Apr-7-1893---Apr-11-1893---8-----A--49~315 

Dubose, V .. F. Tac Col---Dave Brown-------------Tax 
Deed---Apr-l-1890---Apr-28-1893---9-----A--49-389 

DuPuy, ·J .. D. amd Wife---P. Y.. Green-------------Deed-----oc.t-18-1892--]i~~-4-1893----4-----P--49-405 

DeBard, Julia----------F .. C .. Eason-------------Deed-----Mar-31-1893--May-11-1893---1-----P--45-332 

De:Bard, Julia,-·::-:T-~·----wlfH-.~Diak------------Deed-----May-9-1893---May-:ll-l.893---l-----P--49-432 

DeBard, Julia-------·---City of Palestine-----Deed-----~ay•9-1893---May-ll-1893---l-----P--49-434 

Downs, Thos.------------Gus Gaston------------Deed-----May-3-1893---May-26-1893---11----A--49-461 

Davis, J .. P .. -----------... -E.w. Jackson--------...... Deed-----June-l-1893--Ju.ne-1-1893---12----A•-49-489 

DeBard, Julia-----------M .. B .. Cloud----Qui t c ... Deed----.-Sep•26-l889--June-9-l893---3-----P--49-492 

Dodge, H.'N. Jr. by atty-Mrs, E .. B. Green------Deed-----1Iar-l':--l892--Ju.ly-l-l893---l-----P•-49-535 

Day, zach---------------John H. Reagan--------Acknowledgmt. 
of Title---July-5-1893--July-8-1893---8-----A--49-547 

Davenport, F------------Harry Wright----------Release--Jan-14-1893--July-17-1893--7-----A--49-570 

Davis 11 T .. s. and Wif'e---:rvrrs .. E. D .. Cadien-----Deea.-----July-19-1893-July-21-1893--4-----P·-49-571 

Dunavant, W.J.----------D.W. Gore-------------Deed-----se:p-24-189l--Sep-l-1893----3----~~--50-9 
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Daniels, Riley D-------Geo. Garrett ana. ;!Jif'e--Deed----:Mar-30-1893-lVIa.r-30-1893--..:.5:30--P--49-271 

Diak, W .H--------------R .. J .. Royall-------- ---Release--Apr~4-1893---Apr-4-1893----:l-----P--49-294 

Derden, W .. L------------R .. M. Jacl-:son, Ta~-Col-Tax 
Deed•---Apr-4-1893---Apr-21-1893--- ----A•-49-369 

Daley, C.3-------------Phebe Parker----------Deea.-----Mar:-17-1893;.._Apr-22-1893---5--•--P:--49-379 

Daley, C. B-----------•-G. W. ·Hhi tley----------Deed-----Apr-8-1893---.Apr-22-1893---'5-----P.,.-49-381 

Davis, T .. s-------------B.F. Brown------------Deed---:--ka.y•l-1893---May-6-1893----7:30--A ... -49-414 

Dick, W .H--------------Ju.lia De:Sard----------Deed-----I,iay-9-1893---May-11-1893---1-----P..:.-49 __ 432 

Daniels, Joe-----------Mrs. Clem Ogden-----""'.-Deed-----Mar-9-1893--May-26-1893----11----A--49-450 

Daniels, Joe-----------:Mrs. Fannie Moore-----Deed.-----11ar-25-1893--May-26-1893----ll----A--49-452 

Daniels, Joe-----------F.B .. Moore, Guardia11--Deed--•--Apr-12-1893-May-26-1893----ll----A--49-454 

Downs, Thos------------w. R. Miller-----------Deed---- -IEay-3-1893-•May-26-1893----11----A--4 9-459 

Downs, Thos------------Gus Gaston------------Deed-----May-3-1893-•May-26-1893----11----A~-49-463 

Dodge, E.W., Jr--------c .. n: .. Hassell----------Release--Feb-24-1892-May-30-1893----5-----P--49~475 

Daly, J .. N--------------P. W. Ezell, et al. -----.H.elease--June-12-1893-Ju.ne-20-1893--9-----A--49-502 

Du.nk, D.F. and Wif'e----Mrs. M.G. Mead--------Deed-----June-5-1893--Ju.ne-24-1893--2-----P--49-524 

Davis, T.S-------------A.L. Bowen------------Deed-----Ju.ly-25-1893-Ju.ly-27-1893--10----A·-45•356 

Dick, W.H--------------J .. B. Parker-----------Deed---~-Ju.ly-27-1893-Aug-1-1893----4-----P•-49-593 

Dunavant, w.J----------R.C. Fitzgerald-------Deed-----Oct-3-1890---Sep-1-1893----3--~--P--50-7 

Davis,L .. A-------------J.c. and w.A .. Iviurray--Deed-----Mar-27-l.893--Sep•4-1.893----7-----A--50-11 

Davison, Mrs .. E.T------Geo. A. Wright--------Release--sep-15-1893~-sep-16-1393---10----A--50-51 

Day, J.F. and W.R.-----zach Day--------------~eed-----sep-16-1893--Sep~l6-1893---3-----P--50•54 -
Donnay, Jose:ph---------Jonnie Link-----------Deed----.-Oct-2-1893---0ct-5-1893----11----A--50 ... 99 

Du.val, B .. B--------------J.J., and s.E .. Redwine 
-----Decree of 

Parl; .---:-oct-l 9-1891--Nov-l-1893----3----P--50.:..15a 

Deacons New Hope Chu.rch-S.R. and E.A .. ilexia.--Deed-----July-14!'"'1893-Nov-9-1893----3~15--P•-50'!'"187 

Dexter, samu.sl-------..i.--W .H. Holliday--------Deecl-----Oet-17-1.893--Nov-9-18 93----3-----P•-5o-is9 

Dou.thi t. A .. G. --------~--R.D. ~a-vis-----------Deed-----Nov-2-1893---Nov-17-1893---8-----A.--30-212 

Dickerson, R.A----------H. c. Meyers---------Deed-----Dec:-l-1885---Dec-9-1893----11----A--50•294 

Daily and Whitly--------R.s. Willis by Extrs-Deed-----Ju.ly-24-1893-Dec-ll•l.993---10----A--50•325 

Du.Pu.y, J.D--------------A~G. Douthit--------•Deed----~~ec-12-1893--Dec-19-1893---9-----A--80..:.355 

Doan, James----------~--Ezell and Bell--- ---Deed-----Nov~30-l893--Dec-19-1893---ll----A--50~359 

Davis, W .. H--------------H.L .. Brooks----------Deed-----Dec-10-1893•-Dec-19-1893---3-----P---50-360 

_ DeBal t. L. H.-----------cyru.s Helm-----------Deed-----Jan-9-1894---Jan-10-1894---4-----p ... .:..50"'!'"433 

Davis~ J .. G--------------Vf .P. Paa-e and Wife---Deed----•Au.g-24-189J.•-Jan~l3-1894---4-----P--50•461 

Dye, Margret Belle----:--C.R .. Gardner---------Deed----:...Apr-19-1887--Jan:-22-1894---i-----P--50-520 

Davis, !hE .. and M: .. E. 
watts--'--Tax Colleotor--------Deed-----Apr-3-1894---A:pr.;.4_1894----1:30-'-P--51-67 

Davis, J:J.mes D----------:Hrs. E .. J. Johnson----Deed.-----Jan-19-1.893~-.Apr..;.20-1894---8-----A--51-109 

Daly, Jno .N ----------:--Pal. Loan Association 
------Deed.------:.ri.ay-4-1894---May-5-1894----3-----P--45-413 

Davis, W .. H--------------R .. A. Cook-------------Deed----Feb-9-1893---l!/Iay-12-1894---12----.:.i.-•51-165 

Du.Pu.y, J.,D--------------B .. F. Parks and \Vife---Deed----May-10-1894--May-l.4-1894---9---.:..-A--51-168 

Dexter, samu.el----------F.c. Ru.tain------------Power pf 
atty---Nov-15-l893-~May~21~1894---9-----A--51-182 

Dexter, Miss L .H .. ---------I~lrs. 

Dexter, Miss L.H--------1Irs. 

Dexter, Miss L .. H------•-];Irs. 

D .. 

D .. 

D .. 

Wiley---------Deed----Dec-4-1891-~-May~23-1894---5-----P--5~-197 

Wiley---------H.elease-Jl:!-ne~l5-1892-May~23-1894---5---:--P-•51"'!"198 

Wiley---------Deed----DE?c-;::9-1894--May-23-:1894---5---•-P--51-198 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GlBXTOR GRA?\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILING 
'···www·· ·-- '· --- -----'.--·-·-·---'-·-· ·-····----···-·---···-···- ·•· - Book 

:\Jonth Day Year 7'.Tonth Dav Year Hour ]\Jin. ~.m.p.m. 
=r===~==~=~~==,==,=-~==~====~~===========-=~=====~~==~========== 

DeBard, Julia BY P.W--
Brown, Trustee------J.W. Wright-----------Deed-----sep-5-la93---sep-8-l893---l-----P--50-28 

Davison, c .. w. and E .. F--z .. L .. Robinson---------Deed-----Sep-11-1893..;.-sep-16-1893--10----A--50-52 

Day, zaoh--------------J. F. and W.R. Day----Beed-----sep~l6-1893--Sep-16-1893--3-----P--50-54 

Dickey, J.A. and C.R. 
J .. .A • .Allee and Wife--_tu·ms·tead T. :Monroe Jr-Deed-----Aug-l-1893---Sep-25-1893--3:30--P--50-74 

Dexter, Sam and Wife---Palestine Oil Co-----~Deed-----Oet-16-1893-•0ct-17-1893--9-----A--50-129 

DeBard, Julia----------Ailitha Lollah-------;..Deed-----sept-19'!"1893-Nov•3-l.893---2-----P-•45-3?6 

Davi.s, Henry--------<---A .. :M.E. Churah---------Release-June-16-1893--No v-6-1893---11: 30-A--:50-169 

DeBard, Julia----------Mrs. George Henderson~Deed-----Nov-19-1891--Nov-16-1893--1-----P--:50-209 

Davis, J.E .. and Wife---Mrs. Alice Schnorr----Deed----•Aug-3-1891-"'!'-Nov-17'!"1893--9-----A--50-214 

Delespine, M.E--------•Mrs. May Bootner------Deed-----Apr•25-1892•-Nov-21-1893--4-----P--45-38Z 

DuPey, W.R .. 
John Burke and 

L .. c. Watkins----"'!'-R .. C .. Shelton----------Deed-----Nov-'20-1892~-Nov-30-1893--1:30--P-~50-256 

Davis. L. s .. and L .. A-;..J.H. Jarrell-----------Deed-----Jan..:9-1893-•-Dec-4-1893---2-----P--:50-26'2' 

Dickerson, R.A--------A .. H· Roden-------------Deed-----Feb-20-1886~-Dec-9-1893---9----~A-...;:50-295 

Dunn, Rily and Wife--'!"J.w. Myers-------------Deed-----oat-28-1890--Dec-9-1893---11----A-"".50-298 

Denman, Mrs. L. A and 
Heirs---------------J.W. Matthews-----------Bond 

Title--i-Nov-3-l.893---Dec .... 9-1893,...--9----•A--50-309 

Denman, Mrs. L.A. and 
Heirs--------J. IT. Matthews----------Deed----Nov•2-1893---Dec-9-1893---9-----A-•50-31l 

Davis, D.T. and W.A. 
Curry, By Sheriff---w .. B. Robinson and . 

Tnlman Lewis Co .. -------Deed---:-Dec-5-1893---Dec-16-1891--10----A-.!50-346 

Douthit, A. G----------J .D .. DuPey--------------Deed----Dec-12-1893,...-Dec-19,...1893--9-----A-_;.50-355 

Delespine, M .. E.-------:Mrs. Flora Weidem.eyer---Deed----Dec-28:-1893.;..-Dec•29-J..893--8-----A--50-388 

Davis, Mrs. C.s.----~J.L. Tucker-------------Deed----Oot-24-1892--Jan-4-1894·--l-----P--50-41.2 

Delespine, M.E. by 
w .. B. Robinson-------~Mrs. l:Iary Ormond----;..---Release-Jan-6-1894---Jan-6-1894---11----A-.;..50-415 

DuPuy, W.R., Burke 
and watkins---------H. Hawthorn and ·. . . . •. 

watkins----------Deed--~-Jan-6-:t894--:"-Jan•l2-1894--9-----A-.;..50-452 

Dye, M.B. et al-------w .. B .. Robinson-----------Deed---'-Oot-3-1888-..:.-Jan~22:-1894--3-----P--50-524 

Dupriest, H. w .. et al--W .. B. Robinson------.-----Deed----Nov-27-l888-:-Jan.;..22-l894--3-----P-•.50-526 

Dean, Thos. and Wife--H·M· Jaok---------------Deed----Jan-20-1894f-Jan-:25"!"l894--~-----A-~50-5Z4 

Demming, Geo. and Wife--
-- .. ------~11J1.rs. El.la P. Moore------Deed--.J-.Mar-26-1891~-Ja.n-21+1894--l----·-P--

1

50-541 

DeBard, Julia---------w. P .. savage------------Deed---.-Dec-22-1891--Jan-30":"1894--3-----P--50-551 

Davis, A.C. et a.1-----.w .. 13. Johnson----------:="-Deed---:-Apr-19-:t889.:;,-Feb"."14-1894--9-----A--'50-580 

· Dillard, J. c. ---------J .. H. Benton------------Deed--•-Nov-10-1890-:.-Mar':"6-l894"!'--l----:-P-..:50-6~9 

DeBard, Julia---------Peter Welch-------------Deed--•-Apr-25-1892~-Mar-9-1894-:--10--~-A-•45-396 

DeBard, Julia by 
Robinson------peter Welch-------------Release-1Iar•23-1894.;;,-Mar-24•1894--9-----A--51-42 

Denson, _!l...M. ---------...;.1€. J. Wilson-------------Deed---'-Jan"'!'3-1890-~-A:Pr-23.:.1a94--l-----P--,51-114 

Douthitt, A.G .. --------Mrs. Sallie Grigsby-----Deed--...;-~lug-8-1890-.:;,-Apr-27-1894--6-----P-..;.51-127 

Davis, D.T. and Wif'e--B .. F. Parks-------------·-Deed.---..:Mar-17-1894--May-7-1894---8-----A-..,..51-:t48 

Davis, T. S-----------""'.J .H. Harrall-----------Release--:t;Iay-22-1894-:-Ma.y-22-1894--11----A--51-187 

Dunn, A .. E-- -----------: T .. R. Dunn------ --------Deed-----Jan-15-18 92l-Mey..:2 9-18 94--10----A--..,51-216 

DeBar~,!vlrs. Ju.lia-----F.C .. Eason-------------Rele:.i.se--June-25-1894-June-26-1894-11----A-~51-267 
By Bryan, Silliman and 

Gorman 

Denike, Elizabeth and. 
l'i.•s ........ -E.J. E~ering----------Deed-----July-l8•1894-July-20-1894---8---A--51-320 
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Dexte:i; Miss L.H--------H.K • .;)rewer and ~Jife---Deed----June-2-1892':"'-Yiay-23-1894---5----P•-.§;l-200 

Dunn, T.R---.:.----------Pi1illis Coleman--------Deed----May•9-l894---:May-29-1894---l0-~--A--5l::-2l3 

Dunn, T .. R-----------..:--D.F .. Warren------------Deed----Apr-22..;l.893:'.'"-!Vlay-29-1894---io-..;.--A~-51•214 

Dunn, T.R--------------A.E. Dunn--------------Deed----Jan-15..;.1892--May-29-1894--~io-~--A--51-216 

Dunn, T .. R--------------w.c. Ray, et al, by 
.Agt. Todd------ -Deed-- --Apr-13-1894--May:-2 9~1894---10----A--51-217 

Dunn, T.R--------------Barnes and Wetmore-----Deed--~-Dec-28-1887~-May-29~1894---10----A--51-218 

Dunn, T.R--------------Jas. J. warre11 and Wife . 
-..:--need--..:.-Jan-1-1894---May-29~1894---lO----A--51:..219 

Dunn, T .. R------------•-A .. R .. Todd and P .. M. 
Williams----Deed--•-Oat-24-1892..:.-:May.-29;..1894~.,.-10----A~-51-221 

Delaney, Leo-----------Jas. A. MaLean---------Deed--..i-l\:Iay-31-1894~-June-8-1894---3-----P--51-237 

Delaney, Leo------ ---.:--A. ... C. and S .. R ... Green----Deed.----May-16-,1894•-June-8-1894---3-----P.;.-51-239 

Driedapple, Aggust-----Geo. A .. :/right and. 
W.M .. Lacy-------Deed--•-Mar723-1894--June-16-1894--2-----P-,-45-420 

Dunnan, E .. B. and P.L---Est. Moses Me0kins-----Part.---June-9-1894--June-19-1894--ll----A--51~256 

Dendy, J .. s-------------c.M. Copeland----------Deed----July-2-1894~-July-2-1894---.6-----P--51~280 
Martha L. Copeland · 

Darling, ~eff----------R.E. Erwin-------------Deed----July-7-1894--July-16-1894--10----A ... -51-315 

Davis, C .. vi---- --------J .. w. l~ance-------------Deed--..:-M:ay-15-1893--July-19-18 94--2--...;--P·-51-317 

Duncan, Robt---------.l.-Jno.J .. Word------------Deed----June-14-1894-July-21-1894--5--..!.--P•-51-318 

Davis, Panola Y--------w.P .. Taylor, et al----•Deed----Mar-8-1893---Aug-15-1894---12-..;--A--51:..365 

Daws en, G .. D------------J. W. l~ance-------------Deed--..:-July-l3-1894-Aug-24-l894---2-----P--5i;..333 

Davis, J.E. and D9 T----J.E. Davis-------------Power of 
atty-~-Aug-20-1894--Aug~25-1894---ll----A•-51~384 

Davis, rt•H-------------J.E. Davis------------Release--Aug-20-1894 ... -Aug-25-1894---11----A--51-384 

Deal, A----------------Catberine T .. Smith-----Deed----Sep•l-1894-•-Sep-3-1894----10----A•-51-401 

Duckworth, R-----------B.B. Kimbell-----------Deed----Sep-26-1892--Sep-7-1894----11----A--51~405 

De let, Duke, et al-----Lem Duke---------------Deed----Nov-3-1891---oc.t-:8-1894----11----A--51-488 
I ~ 

Dobos, Chas .. E-------...:-z .. A .. lliioReynolds-------Deed--..o;-uot-2-1.894---oat-ll-1.894---8-----A--51-499 

Demuke, Sidney---------Pieree Kimbrough, et al­
-----Deed---:-Jan~22-1894...._0ct-ll-:1894---5-----P--51-502 

Duncan, Sam P----------wm. Proctor------------Deed----Qat-22-1894-:-0ct~22~1.894---4-----P--51..:.535 

Davis, A.D-------------J .. w .. Wright------------Deed----Aug-14-1894--0ct;..26-1894---ll-•--A--51.;.556 

Davis, A..s-------------J.W .. Wright------------Deed----Dec-16-1892..i.-oct-:26-1894---ll·-:--A--51 ... 557 

Durham, Esther---------Phillip Unger----------Deed---.-Feb-12-.1894--0ct-30-1894---2-----P.,.-51•572. 

Denson, W .. H.-----------w.T .. Price and Wife----Deed----Dec-30-1892--Nov..:.5-1894""!"--8-----A--51,..589 

Douglas, R-----------7-J.A .. Woolverton--------Deed----Nov-17-1894--Dec-10-1894---12----A--52-70 

Duke, E.H------------~-D.A .. .A.kin--------------Deed--..:-Jan-12-1889--Dec-14-1894---4------P-52+--79 

Davenport, F .H---------Julia A. & .. J .. H.. Calhoun 
-;..-Deed----Dec-17-1894--Decl-19-1894---1-----P-52-109 

Dudley, Wiley--------~;..H .. B .. Williams----------Release-Dec-l-1894---Dec,..20 ... 1894---2:05--P--52.:..120 

Denson, Geo. w---------Joseph Bittle by acty--Deed----Jan-19-l895--Jan•l9-1895---2::20--P--52.;..208 

Doyal, Emily-----------James Doan and Jife----Deed---- 1895--Feb-11-1895---11----A--52..:312 

Denson, D.T------------Ed w .. Smith and Wife---Deed----Feb-4-1895---Feb-20-1895---4::20·--P--52i.339 

Durham, E .. E-----------:--Mrs .. E .. E .. Clark, and J.w .. and 
:Mrs. M .. E .. Black------Deed----Feb-20-1895•-Feb-21-1895---1--•--P--52-344 

Dean, R.L.-------------J.O. Jeff, W .. E., R .. O. 
and Augustus s. Burke--need---~oct•6-1894---Mar-4-l895----i:30--P--52-350 

Dean. R.L-------~------J.o. Jeff, W .E. and . . . 
R. o .. :surke-----Deed----oet-6-1894---Tuiar:...4-1895----3: 30--P--52-362 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRAI\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF i~STRUMENT DATE OF FILI:\"G 
Book Page 

::'>.fonth Day Year :I\Ionth Dav Ycar Hour Min. a.m.p.m. 

Day, G.R. and Wife-----Laura J. Sadler--------Deed---•Feb-17-1893•-July-30-1894-B------A--51-332 

Davis, J.E.------------D.T. Davis-------------Power 
atty---Aug-20-1894~-Aug-25-1894--11-----A--51-384 

Davis, J.E.---------·--R.H. Dttvis-------------Release ... Aug-20-1894--Aug-25-1894--11-----A--51-384 
'"' 

Davis, R.H. Jr---------w .. B. Robinson----------Deed----Aug-16-1.894--Aug-25-1894--11-----A--51-385 

Dilley, Geo W. and Geo .. 
E------F. Hufsmith------------Deed----Aug-23-1894--Sep-6-1894---12-----A--51-402' 

Davenport, F .. H .. --------w.G. Jamison-----------Deed----se:p-7-1.892-... -sep-7-l.894---3------P--51-408 

Darling, D.N. and Wife-To .Articles of Agreement-------Apr-21-1894~-sep-lO-l.894--lO-----A--51 ... 411 

Duckworth, R. and Wife-c.J. Rea---------------Deed----se:p-6-1894---sep"".22-1894--12-----;;.--51-434. 

Davis, Ann and w.c. 
Cole-----City of Palestine------Deed----sep-17-1891--0Gt-3-1894---5------P-:5~-459 

Davison, c.w. and 
Wife-----City of Palestine------Deed----Aug-27-1891-oc.t-3-l.894---5------P-:~51-461 

Dilker, C.L .. and Wife--Henry Vogel------------:Beed----Sep"".29-1894•-0ct-6-1894---9------A--51-482 

Duke, Lem--------------Delett Duke et al ------Deed----r-rov-3-1891---oct-8-1894---ll-----A-,j-51-43B 

Davis, T. s. and Wlfe--s.G. Johnson-----------Deed----Ja.n-l-1892---0ot-8-1894---1------P-:...51-489 

Davis, T.s .. --':'"---------s .. G. Johnson-----------Helease-Oct-8-1894---0at-8-1894---1------P--51-491 

Davenport-,F .. H----------City of ·Palestine------Releas(i-0Ct•l3-1894--0ct.;.26-1.894--9------A-:-51-555 

DeBard, Julia---------Dudley Eolland---------Deed---.-July-23-1890-0et-26-1894--11-----A--51-558 

DeBard, Julia, Est-----Dudley Holland---------Release-oet-26-1894--0ct-26-1894--11-----A-~51-559 

Daniels, J .. N-----------sg_uire Evans-----------Deed----Aug-19-1887--Nov-5-1894---10-----A--51-594 

DeBard, Tuirs. Julia-----Mrs. T. J. Ragsdale----Deed----Dec-ll-l.889~-Nov-30-1894--10:13--A--52-36 

Dans, patsy, and D .. T--w .. B .. Ro binson-----------Deed----se:p-26-1894--Dec-3-1894---l.2-----A--52-46 

DeBard, Julia----------William Castalow-------Deed---•Jan-4-1890-~-Dec~4-1894---ll-----A--52-47 

Duncan, S.P. c:tnd Procter 
----------Mrs. E. P. Moore-------Deed----Dec-6-l894---Dec-17-l894--iot3G--A:...-52-95 

Davis, E .. c. and Wife ... --Geo. McNerry-----------Deed----sep-22-1892--Dec-20-l894--9------A--52-lJ2 

DeBoard, Geo .. w. and 
Wife--------Jno .. N .. Petty----------Deed----Dec-2l-1894-:--Deo-2l-1894--4------P--52-l30 

De3oard, Je~f D.,Julia 
and J. Carroll, Robt. Lacy 

F.J. and James 
Phillips-----A .. and A .. s .. wagnon-----Deed----sep-20-1894--Dec-30-1894--4:30---P--52-i4o 

Derden. W.L----------~-R .. J. Wallace---------Tax Deed--Jan ... 2-1895~--Jan-8-1895---8------A~-52~163 

Deason, Mrs .. M.V--------N.R. Royall------------Deed---~Jan-2l-l895--Jan-21-1895--3--~---P•-52-216 

Deming, G.c. and Roe 
By Robinson---------Mary carrol------------Release~Aug-3-1894-~-Jan-26-1895--2------P--52-244 

Doan, James and Wife---Emily Doyal------------Deed---- 1895---Feb-11-1895--ll-----A--52-312 

Duckworth, R. and Wife-:a:.:a:. Hamby-------------:Deed----Jan-16-189~-Mar-2-1895---1.----P---52-415 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia•----T.R. Murchison and 
R.S. Stout-----------Deed----Mar-30-1892~-Mar-6-1895---11-----A-~52-425 

Davis, C .. W. and ·:rife---M.H .. Addington--------Deed----Mar-2-l.995-... -Ma.r-15-1895--~};:30--A--52-465 

Dial, C.A.-------------Mrs- Rennie Frederick--Deed----May-3-1892-•-Apr-6-1895--8:30----A--52-549 

DuPµy, M .. C., et al-----J.D. DuPµy------------Power of 
atty---Nov-14-1894--Apr-10-1895--10:15--A--52-575 

DuPµy, J.D. and Wife---E.W. Womack------------Deed----Apr-5-1895-•-Apr•ll-1895--2------A--52-581 

Duncan, Jo,hn M.. :rrustee 
for T.M. Campbell 

Rec------Bonner and Bonner------Power o.f 
atty---Apr-13-1892~-.Apr-15-1895--9:30----.A..-52-607 

Duncan, John M:, 'frustee 
Thos.N. Jones--------Thos.M. Colley---------Deei----Ma.r-18-l89~•-Apr~l5-1895--9:30----A-52-620 

Delany, John H. et al--C·A· Temple------------Deed----Jan-16-1894--A:pr-20-1895--2-------P-53-23 
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DuPuy, J .. D- -----------T.oG .. Gresham, by 
Sheriff------Deed----Mar-7-l895-~-Mar:-8-1895---10----A-•52-432 

Davenport, F.H., by 
Sheriff-------wm. T. Caroline, Lillian, 

George, John and Jouis 
Robertson, also Francis 
A. and R.A. Johnson----Deed----Ma.r•5-1895-~-Mar~8-1895---10:30-A--52-~34 -

Davis, J .E-----------•-E. J .. }3ering------------Deed----Jan-26-1895--J:v!ar-9-1895---10--..i-A-•52-440 
; i ' '. 

Dick, W .H--------------R .. J. Royall and Wife-.--Deed.;,.---Mar-,6-l895-•-Mar-l2-1895--5-----P--52-451 

Douthit, B .. W---------~-R· Hester and Wife-----Deed--..;-Dec-l-l882-~Mar-16-1895---10:40-A--,52-45:3 

Douthit, B. Vl----------R. hester and Wife-----Deed--•-Mar-,10-1892-Mar-16-1895--10:40-A--52-~54 

Douthit, Ben and w·ife-,-J .. w .. Mergenthal an:l 'Jife 
--..i-Deed----Nov-19-1892~Mar-16-1895---10:40-A--52-456 

Douthit, B .. and Wife---J.W. :Mergenthal and ;ife 
----Deed----Dec-24-1885~Mar-l6-l895---10: 40-A--'52-457 

Davenport, F.H-------•-J.E. Cooper and ~ife---

Du.Puy' 

M:rs. L .M.. Embree and 
Husband-------Deed----Mar-30-1895~Apr-4-1895----3:30--P-•52-536 

J .. D-------------:M10C .. Du.Puy, et al 
' John R. Sheridan, et al 

J.B .. Harkins, et al 
.Albert Burke, et al 
J.E. Ledbetter, et al 
1v1ary E .. Glenn----------:Pov1er of 

atty--lfov-14-1894 ... -Apr-10-1895--10:15--A-52-575 

Driver, J.D------------N.B. Crenshaw--------•-Deed----sep-22-1894~-Apr~29~1895--7----'--A-53-44 

Doan, James------------Emily Doyal------------Deed----Jan-30-1895--Apr~29-1895--10---~-A-53-4& 

Dexter, samuel---------Bennett :Posey----------Deed---•May-15-1895--May-15-1895--3------P-53-113 

Durham, E.E------------Jas .. E. Smith, by 
E.E. Clark, next :.. 

friend-------Decree of 
Court--;,.Tuiay...;9-l895-~-May~l5-1895--4:30---P..:53-ll4 

Durham, E.E----------~-Jas. E. Smith, by E.E. 
Clark, next friend----Recei:pt-May•l5-1895-,-lvlay-15-1895--4:30-·-P-53-118 

Durham, E .. E-----------J. w.. and M .. E. Black 
and E.E. Clark------~-Deed---:..May-.15-1895~-Ma.y-15-1895--4~30-:-1?...;53-119 

Denson, W.H-------~--,-W.T. Price and Wife--...;-Deed---~y-13-1895.:...-May-21-1895--3------P-53-136 

Drieda:p:ple, A----------Geo. Wright and Wm.Lacy . 
------Relea.se-May-.20-l895...;.-May~21-l895--3: 30---:1?•53-139 

Driver, T. w------------J .. D. Dri ver------------Deed----Apr-'25-l895.l:-:M:ay•24..:l895--7•---J--A-P3-14l 

Davenport, Richard-----M. C .. Haywood-----------Deed----Dec-.16-188.9-...;June-10-1895-7 i 30.o.....:-A-53-193 

Derden, W .L-----------.-w .H .. .!V.i.cNeal------------Deed----Jan-19-1895..;:-June-10-1895-7: 30-.:...-A•.53-197 

Donovan, Jno.J--------.-E.R. Kersh-------------Deed----,June-8-1895--June-10-1895-1----..i-P-53-199 

Donovan, Jno .. J-------~-w .. E. Swift-----------~-Grant of . 
Easement--,..June-8-1895--June-10-1895-1------P-53-201: 

Donovan, Jno .. J---------w .. c. Foster------------Deed----June-8-1895--June-10-1895-1------P-53-203 

Du.Puy, J .. D------------w.L. Farris and Wi.fe---Deed----June:...4-1895--June-20-1895-~:30---A-53-215 

Donovan, Jno .. J---------Mrs. EJ. Michaux- et al-Deed---.:.June•ll-l895•July-6-'1895--8------A-53-24S:' 

Davis, J .. M-------------A.C. and Shirley R. 
Green----Dee.c1-:.:.•-~Ul.J17-27 ... 1895;...July-27-1895-2:40---P-53-~14 

' ' 

Denison, Frank--------J .. T. Jinkins-----------Deed----July-31"':'1895-,Aug.:.24-1895--7----•-.A-53-418 

'Dubose, V .. F., et al----Kate Cowart------------Deed----Aug-7-1895--•Aug-24-1895--9:30---A-53-420 

Dixon, Mary------------T .. w .. M.oore-------------Deed----Jan-10-1894-~Sep-2-1895---3:20---P-&3-442 
Dixon, S .. J. and Wife---Isaac Thomas-----------Deed----se:p-ll-1895--Sep~l3-1895--l------P-53-496 

Dobrowolski, Wm.-------Chas .. W .. Green-------~-Deed----sep-27-1895--Sep...i28-189d--l...:-----P-53-B34 

Davis, O•D------------John J .. Davis----------Deed----Feb-2-1889---0at-8-1895---4:15---P-53-B76 . ' . 

John~ J. Davis---------C.D. Davis-------------Deed----Feh-2-1889---oat-l8-lB95---4:10---P-53-578 

Delespine, Henry A----~Iv!.E. Deles:pine--------;-Deed----Oat-26-18 91--0ct...i9-18 95---10: 30..;.-A-53-579 
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Doyal, EmilyT----------James Doan-------------Deed----Jan-30-1895~-Apr-29-1895--10-----A--53-46 

Derry, H.11 and Wife----G .. w. Burkitt-----------Deed---'!"May-13-1895--:May-17-1895--4:15---P--53-125 ., ' 

Denson, W.R. and Wife--M .. A. M:artin------------Deed----Hay-18-;895-May-21-1895--3------P-•53-i~7 

Driver, J.D------------T.w. Driver------------Deed----Ap~-25-1895--May-24-1895--7------A--53-141 

Driedapple, A---------M. Meridi th------------Deed----June-l-1895--June-3-1895--10-----A--53'!"1'10 

Davenport, J.R---------E .. H.Smith--------------Deed----Nov-25-1890•-June-10-1895-7:30---A--53-194 

Dyer, Deceased, by 
Exeou t 1rs-------Ka te, B. Word----------Deed----June-19-18 95-July-3-1895--1 :30---P-.,.53-245 . 

Douglas, J. 7Je ob, et al-John J .. Do.navan--------Deed----June-ll-1895:-July-6-1895.--8------A-.,..53~249 

Davis, R.H. Jr. BY 
Collector--------F .. Hufsmith------------Deed----A:pr-16-1895--July-26-1895-1:30---P--53-302 

Douglass, J,.Webb, e~ al 
----w.M. Michau~-----------Deed---~June-15-1895-July-27-1895-7------A--53-306 

Douglass, Dora M. et fil.-W .. M. lJiiohaux-----------Deed-- --June-15-18 95:- July-27-1895-7-----A-.,.j3-306 . 

Davenport, F .. H. et al--W .. lvl. Miahaux-----------Deed---.,.June-15-1895-July-27-1895-7------A--53-306 

DeBard, Jul.ii.a----------Mrs. M .. R. Priae and 
Miss v. Owen-------Deed----sep-27-1888..:-Aug-16-1895--9:35---A--53..;367 

DeBard, Mrs. Julia-----Miss Virginia Owen and. 
Mrs .. Mary p. Price---Deed--- ... sep-24-1887-:-Aug-16-1895--9:35---A--53-368 

Davison, D .. s. and Ylife-R. J. Royall----------..:.-Deed.----Jan-29-1889--Aug-9-1895--8~15---A--53-377 

Denson, W.R. by W.B. 
Robinson------M.A. Martin------------Release-Aug-20-1895--Aug-20-1895--4------P--53-414 

Durham, Polly----------wm. Freeman------------Deed---•Jan-21-1889~-sep-4-1895---3:20---P--53-456 

Donavan, Jno.J---------City of Palestine------Deed---•Aug-8-1895---Sep-13-1895--7:30---A---53-4:91 

Davis, Henry-----------Frank Hockl~~----------Deed----sep-20-1895-•Sep-20-1895--10:30--A--53-51& 

Dilley, G.E------------N.R. Royall------------Deed----Oet-8-1895---oet-8-1895---3:40---P--53-575 

Davis, John J----------c.n. Davis------ ------Deed----Feb-2-1889---oet-8-1895---4:15---P--53-576 

Davis, C.D.------------Jobn J. Davis----------Deed----Feb-2-1889---0et-8-1895---4:10---P-.;;.53-578 

Deles:pine.M. E---------Henry A. Delespine---- ... ])eed----Oo.t-26-1891--0at-9-1895---10:30--A--53-579 

Deitz, H.R. and Wi:fe---w.c. Foster------------Deed----oct-21-1895-'!"0et-25-1895--11:40--~--54-32 

Deitz, H.R. and Wi:fe--E.E. Wagnon and Wife---Ex-
change-oct-16-1895--0et-26-1895--3:30---P-·54-42 

Doher;t:J" :Mrs .. Mary------c.w.L. :Meekley---------Deed----Hov-l-1895--~wov-4-1895---11:15--A--54-9'5 

Durham, E.E.-----------Kate B.Word------------Deed----Nov-8-1895--'.-Nov-9-1895-'--11:15--A--54-101 

Davis, L.J.,· et al-----E.B. Stakes------------Deed----Aug-22-1895--Nov-7-1895---7:45---A--:-54-91 

:Douthit, S.H. and B.W--Mrs. Mixon and Newson--Deed----Nov-19-1892--Nov-29-1895--2------P-~54-125 

Daniels, J.111. and Wi:fe-J. L. Weatherford-------Deed----Mar-22-1894--1\fov-19-1895--ll:lO--A--54-166 

Daniels, J. rr. and R.F--Shed .Adams---- -- -------Deed----l~·ov-8-1887--• Nov-l 9-18 95--l------P--54-170 

Denson, D.11 
.. and S.H. 

et al---J .. F. Gray--------------J)eed----Jan-9-1893---Dec-5-1895---11.-----A-.;;.54-208 

DuPuy, J .D. and 'i'life---Mrs .. R.P .. J:hom:pson-----Deed----Jan-24-1895--Dec-5-1895---2------P-..,.54-215 

Dobrowolsld, Wm.---- ---Chas. Vi. Green---------DeeQ.----Dec-6-1895--'!"Dec-.11-1895--1: 15---P--54-252 

Downs, l.'ho s------- -- - --Jurs.. Ann Collier-------Deed----Dec-l 7-1895--Deo-21-1895--8: 45---A--54-284 

De3oard, Sarah, et al--Jno. N. Petty----------Deed--- .... Dec-4-1895---Dec-30-1895--9:45---A--54-306 

Dexter, Samuel, Agt----J.o .. Shumaker----------Deed te 
Timber--~eo-4-1895---Jan-14-1896--11-----A--54-379 

Darling, D.:N.. by atty--Mrs.. s .. F .. narling------Deed----Jan-13-1899'-•Jan-29-1896--9------A--54-422 
I 

Davis, :a:enry, et al----A .. W. Gregg-------------Deed----Feb-4-189'6--Feb-4-1896---4------P--54-438 
By Sheriff 

Darling, D.N------------Jno. Young Goooh------Power of 
atty-Nov-22-1895--Feb-6-1896---9:20---A-~54-443 

Driggers and Hill------Jno .. Brown-------------Deed----Jan-9-1896---Feb-8-1896---10-----A--54-456 
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Denson, Silas R------"--Joseph Bittle, by atty"!>Deed----Oct-ll-ll895:...-oct,-12-1895---11:25-A--33:...6o7 

Duncan, J .. w. and Co---:--J. w. lYi.ccoy and Wife----Deed--..i-Jan~26..!1892:-"-0ct'-l8:...1995 ___ g _____ P--53-624 

Duncan, J .c---------•-J. w. :tvicCoy and -:Nife-•--Deed----sep.!..25...:1892..__oc~-18;..1895---·2--;..--P--53L..&26 

Duncan, J .c. and s .P---Mccoy a.nd R.oyall-----.--Release-Oct..:16-1895:--0a-t:...19;..1895---12-----P•-53:..62S. 

Deitz, H.R-----------"!>-N.R. Royall------------Release-Oct•2-1895-:--0ot.;.26-1895---3:30--P•-54-41 

Deitz, H.R .. and Wife-.;__E.E. Wagnon and Wife---Ex-
ohange---Oo t-16-.1895--0c t-26•1895---3: 30--P--54-42 

Derden, M .. J------------A .. E. Pringle, et al----Deed----Mar:-21-1895--0ct-31-1895---9-----A--54•61 

D~ham, E.E .. ---------.;..-Jno. J .. Hord and Y!ife---Deed--... -Nov:--8-1S95-~Nov.,.12 ... l895---10: 40-A•-54:--133 

Duncan, J. F------------Jno. H. Reagan---------Deed----Nov-4-1895-.:.-Ifov:--18-1895---7: 30--A--54:-:1:58 

Davis, D.T----------- ... -I.L. Thomas------------Deed----May-31-1895•-Nov-18-1895---4-----P•-54-163 

Danielst Jno-----------G.w. Crawford and Wife-Deed----June-l-1893--Nov~l9:-1895---ll:l0-A--54 ... 164 

Davenport, F.H-------~-J. F. Cuson------------Deed----Dec-5-1895---Dec-6-1895----8:5~--A--54-223 

Davis, staff and Taylor 
-----... -Daniel Crist-----------Deed---Jiar-25-Il..895--Dect-6-1895----11:1'5-A~-54-225 

Denson, D .. T------------Silas Bittle by ~tty---Deed----Dec-6-1895-:--Dec,..6-1895----3---1--P--54-232 

Deitz, H.R .. -----... ----:----w .. c. Foster and Wife---Deed----Jet-21-1895--Dec-10-1895---1-----P--54-243 

Derry, H.Il. ------------G. W. Burki tt-----------Deea.----May-13-1895--Jan•'l-18 96----9---:---A--54"!>331 

Dellis, W.M----~----..:-sam Moore------------... -Deed----Jan-ll-1896-Jan--11-1896---5----P--54-368 

Duncan, J .. c-----------Jas .. H; Henderson------Deed----Jan:--25-1896--Jan.0.27..:.1896---2:45--P--54-411 

Darling, :Mrs .. S.F-----•D .. N .. Darlin~ by atty---Deed---.o.Jan-13-l.896..;-Jan-29-1896---9---;--A--54-..422 

Driggers and Hill----•-Ba.rnes and wetmore---~-Deed----Feb:""6-1884-·-Feb~8-l896----10----A--54-455 

··Deming, Geo .. C--------J:i[rs. Tennie Hanna------Deed----'-Apr-13-1892--Feb.:.8-1896----11: 20.;;.A--54;-460 
.... OliJ 

Davenport, F.H•------•-Sam lvioore-----------.:...-need---;..Feb-.25-1896--Feb:,..25•1.896---ll--•-A--54 ... 51.5. 1 . ,• 

Davis, Clark--------.:...-1/!.L. Kendriok---------contract..;.sep-27-1893~.;..Feb..:.26-1896---8---'...-A--54-530 

.Davis, Clark----------w.L. Kendrick--------... Deed----Jan-2-l.896-•-Feb-26-1.896---S---:--A--54-532 

Denson, D.T----------·LEd w. Smith------------Release-Feb-.5-1896-.:.-Mar.;..2-1.896----2-----P--54,...563 

. DuPuy, J .. D., et al-----M. Selman and Wife---.;.-Deed---•Jan-2-1895-... -Apr-14-1896---4:30--P--55"".'78 

Daly, Jno .M---"!'"-------M .. Selman and ',life-----Deed---"".'Jan-2-1895--;-APr-14-1896---4: 30.;..-P--55-78 

Denny, W.H-------------M.selman and Wife------Deed----:-.Jan-2-1895---Apr-14-,1896---4:30--P-,...55~78 

Dexter, • .t .. N .. and Wife-:..N.R .. Royall.----------;..-Release- Apr~l6-'l.896---3-----P--55-85 

Dobrowolski, Wm. and 
.August c. Proll------Chas .. VT. Green-------..;.-Deed----.Apr-17-1896-:-.A.:pr-20-,1.896---9:30--A--55..;98 

• i 

Daly, Jno.N----------~Albert Burke :~nd Wife--Deed----Nov-26-l.892-:-May-2-1896----4-----P--55-129 

Daly, Jno. N-----------Albert Burke and Wife--Deed----:Deo-2-1892---May-2-l.896----4-----P--55""ll31 

Durham, E.E.----------rW.B. Robinson--------... -R.elease-Apr-30-1896--May•2-l.896----4:30--P--55-139 

Duncan, Sam P .. --------:..sam T .. Howard----------Deed---.;.June-9-1896-...-June-9-1896---3:15--P-•55-:222 

Dean, W-.F.-------------J.v. Fu.nderb.urk .& Wife 
------Deed.io:---Nov-29-Jl893--June-15:...1896--J.0:25-A--55-1254 

Duckworth, W .. J--------J.F. Bridges a.rd T;Vife-:-Deed---·Nov-l-1893---June-16-1896--10-- ... -A-•55-'264 

DeHay, T.D------------John Petty-------------Deed----Apr-13-l.896--June-20•1.896--10:40-A:-55--.276 

Duncan and Driver-----;..G.B .. Emerson-----------Deed----Feb-17-1893--Aug-1-1896----9:30--A--55-371 

Driver and .Du.ncan-----•G.B. Emerson-----------Deed----Feb-17-1893-•Aug-1-1896----9:30..;.-A--55-371 

Dexter, samuel---------W.E. Johnson and Wife and 
Mrs. E. L. Tyson-----•-Power of 

a.tty---June•27-1896-Aug-28-l896---9---,...-A ... -55-408 

DeLaney, Leo and Wif'e-... Jas. A. McLean by 
N .. R. Royall-----Release-sep-17-1.895--sep-17-1896---10:10-A--55-425 

Dobrowolski, Wm--------.Albert Pickle and Wife-.need----Aug-22-1896--Sep-16-1896---4-----P--55-,4.s2 
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Delaney, Wm.------------Jno. King-------------Deed-----Feb-18-1852--Feb-24-1896--7:50---A~-54-509 

Davis, Clark and Wife---M. S.Avant------------Deed-----Feb-6-1896---Feb-26,-1896--8------A--54-534 

Derden, W .L. ------------:M .. S. Avant------------Deed-----1.'la.3!125-1896---Mar-2'1-189.6--8: 15---A. .... -55-10 

Douglas, F.D.L. ~nd 
Wife------M. S.Avant------------Deed-----Apr-7-1896-•-Apr-13-1896--8------A--55-'12 

Durham, E .. E. and Wife---A.c .. Green and R .. E. 
Erwin----------Deed----Apr-30-1896:--May-2-1896:----4:30---P7'-55-140 

Dunn, T.R. and Wife-----P.w. Ezell and C.R. 
Bell-------Deed-----Nov-6-1895---May-13-1896--8------A7'-55-173 

Dunn, .Amelia------------P.W. Ezell and c. R. 
Bell----•-Deed-----Jan-9-1896-•-May-13-1896--8------A.i.-55-175 

Davis, Henry and Jim 
Simpson, By Sheriff-~-Mrs. Willie w. Reeves-Deed-----Dec-5-1893-~-May-16-1896--10:35--•--55-182 

Duckworth, w.J. and Wife 
--------J.K.P. Farris---------Deed-----sep-25-1894--June-16-1896--10----A~-55-263 

Delaney, wm-------------T.B. wood-------------Deed-----June-25-1858-June-22-1896--7:30--A--55-281 

Dunn, T.R. and Wife-----J .. F. watts, Co. Judge 
of .Anderson County----Deed-----June-25-1896-July-9-1896---3-----P--55-ei5 

Davenport, F.H-----------Dilcey Criss----------Deed-----July-27-1896-July-27-1896--11:45-A~-55-338 

Dellis Dennis, et al 
Minors-----w .. s. Coker, 

Guardian-----cert. Order 
of Court..;.-May-28-1896;-July-27-1896--3-----P--55.-343 

Durnell, W.M. and Wife--Thos. M. Kyle---------Deed---~-Jan-13-1890f-Sep•4-1896~---11:20-A--55-417 

Donnay, Joseph----------Leon secquet----------Deed-----Feb-5-1896-!..-Sep-8-189·6----11:30-A~-55-429 

Donney, Joseph----- -----:a:. secg_uet---------·- --Deed-----sep-8-l.896-~-sep-8-1896----11: 30-A"'!>-55-430; 

Dickey, W .. B-------------J.L. worley-----------Deed-----Jan-30-1896--Sep-8-1.896----3:10--P--55-435 

Douthit, R.M .. and Wife--Walter, Mcinn.\,s-------Deed-----Aug-7-1896-;--Se:p-18-1896---8:30--A~-55-467 

Doherty, Mrs. filary------c. W .L. :Mickley--------Release--Nov-7-1.S96-"".'-.Nov-7-1896----4-----P~-5.5-536 

Driver, J. D-- -----------:a:. A .. M:ayman----------Deed-----se:pa..1S-1896'"-Nov•6-1896----8-----A-"".'55-549 

Duncan, J.T.------------J. D. Driver----------~eed-----sep-18-1896~-Nov-6-1896----8-----A~-55-550 

Davis, R .. H. and Vlife-----Ubert Hassel.l--------Deed-----Oct-14-1896~-Nov-17-1896---4:15--P--55-566 

: Dobrowalski, Wm. and 
August c. Proll-------Coral Ozment----------Deed-----Oct-5-1896-~oct-16-1896----4:20--P--55•594 

nay, J.F., W .. R. and 
Josie-------A.T. and A.E. Lively--Deed---~-Nov-14-1893-Gct-27-1896----2-----P--55-617 

Davis, C.D--------------Mrs. Lucia v. McKenzie 
-------Deed-----Nov-12-1896•Nov-13-1896----1:30--P•a5--637 
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Drysdale, I .. V----------A.C. and Shirley R. 
Green--------Deed-----Oet.-7-1896--0et-8-1.896---7-15-·--A""-55;..410. 

Driver, J .. D----------.i..-J.T .. Dunea.n-----------Deed-----Sep~l8-1896-Nov-6-l.896---8-.------A"'!"-55-550q 

De Zelle, J .. R--..; ______ .:._King reager and ~1ife--Deecl-----sep-26-1896-Sep-26-18 96---4: 30----p..:._55;..572 · 

Dormay, Joseph---------Tuirs. Johnnie Link-----Release~-sep-9-1896--0at-3-l.896---4:pO--~-P--55~576 

DuPUy, J .. D------ ------L .. H. Porter----------~Deed----Ociil2-l.8 96--0et-22-1896--9: 30-----A--55-602 

DuPuy, J .. D------------..-E.H. Hassell and Jim 
Has sell and Wife-• Dee d-----e>at"'!'l2-18~iH>"'!"eo.t-22-l8 9 6--9: 30--- -A-- 55-603 

Davis, G.D., A.L. 
:a:errington-------:--Jas. and Lucia v. :M:c­

Kenzie-.--~-:---Deed-----Nov~l2-l896-11ov-13-l896--1:30----P--55.i..636 

·· Davis, C.D.---------•-Jas. and tucia v. 
MoKenzie---------:Beed.-----Nov-12-l896;Nov-13-1896--1:30----P--55-~39 
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Embree, .A.S. and -Nife 
James, E. Cooper and 

Wire-----Eenry Egli------------Deed-----June-3-1889'."'-May-29-1890---11----.A--43-521 

Evans, Ira H. atty in 
fact--------------A • .A. Stevens, and 

G.w. Brukitt----------Deed-----June-12-1890-June-14-1890--2-----P--4;?-556 

Edgerton, Josephine and 
James-------G.w. Burkitt----------Deed-------June-12-1890-June-16-1890--10----.A~-43-560 

Embree, _t:c._. S. and. Wife, 
et al----J .. w. Hance------------Deed-----J:vray-22-1890:--Nov-10-1392---5-----P:--48-344 

--June-17-1690--2-----P~-43-569 

Eg.bert, Dan, Dock, M.E., 
Ed and Hobby, et al---City of Palestine-----Deed-----June-12-1890-~une-19-1690--1-----P~-43-573 

Ellis, O., Ext. Est. or 
Dibsell--------------John R. Hearne---------Deed-----June-18-1890-Ju.~e-30-1890--3-----P--43-609 

Evans, Ira ~-1 • .Agent----L-t. Branham-----------Deed.-----..::,.ug-12-1884;...-July-7-18 90---2-----P--43-632 

Evans, Ira H., Agen-t---Dave 3rown-------------Deed-----Dec-13-l889--July30-1890---10----.A•-44-94 

Emerson, J .H. and W.W. 
Thomas------William Hallem---------Deed-----Nov-3-1883-:..-Aug-13-1890---1-----P--44-.106 

Emannel, Louise c. and 
Albert, et al. _,...;;;..;.~---Hanry C. :t.~ayer---------Power of 

atty-----oct-27-1887--Se:p-1-1390----10----.A--44-143 

Evans, Ira H., atty in 
fact---- -J.M. E.awthorne---------Deed-----.Aug-18-1890:--Se:p-12-1890---9-----A--44-l 78 

' Evans, Ira H. atty in 
fac~------Lucy Smith-------------Deed-----E'eb-21-1890--0ct-20-1890---5-----P--44-285 

'Emerson, Jas. M.-------Chesley Mur:phey--------Deed-----Oc~l5-1890--0ot--23-1890---5-----P--44-294 

, Ezell, P.W-------------11.Irs. C.T. Suggs--~~----Deed-----Jan-28-l890--0ct-25-1890---2-----P--i4~300 

Eagle, L.v. and ~ife---w.H. Gonger------------Deed-----oot-27-1890--0ct-29-1890---10----A--44-324 

' Eubanks, Sarah, Elbert 
and w.p., e~al-------J.R. Kendrick----------Deed-----Feb-12-1889--Nov-17-1890---9:20--A--44-381 

Ira E. atty in 
fact---------J.H. Johnston----------Deed-----Jan-6-1890---Nov-25-1890---5-----P--44-423 

Evans, Ira H. Agent and 
atty in fact---Winnie Ricks-----------Deed---~-Feb-19-1890--N:>v-26-1890---3-----P--44~435 

Edgeworth, E.A. as 
Receiver---P.J. Willis & Bro------Deed-----Dec-8-1890---Dec-9-1890----3-----P--44-487 

C\ 

Erwin, A.F. and \J"ife---K.R. Royall-----------.;..No·te and 
vendors Lien 

----Dec-6-1890---Dec-10-1890---11----A--44-497 
' 

Ellis, C.W-------------James So zacharie------Deed-----uct-l-1890---~ec-31-1890---12----.A--44-576 

\ Edv.rards, ....... rs. :.....ary I' .--L. J. ELJ.ffman-----------Deed-----Jan-22-1891--Jan-22-1891---3-~0--P--45-2 

, Evans, Ira H. President, 
The New York & Texas 
Land co. Limited----Emma Spears------------Deed-----Feb-2-1891---Feb-6-1891----11----.A~-46-37 

\ 
1 Evans, Ira H.----------P .D. I.~erri tt---- - ------Deed-----Feb-18-1890--Feb-7-1891----2: 30--P--46-41 

Elred, B.L. and Wife---Joe E. Evans-----------:oeed-----¥ar-22-1890--Feb-19-1891---4:30--P--46-84 

Elam, J .. R. and ·.;if e----_Adam 1Jrown------- ---- --Deed.-----Dec-30-1886--:Mar-9-1891----4: 30--P--46-:i,65 

\Evans, Ira __ • J.'rustee--i:i:ary F. Gillum---------Deed-----Jan-23-1891--Mar-14-1891---3-----P--46-188 

Evans, Ira H. ?resident 
------George w. 3urki tt------Deed-----I .. 'lar-l 7-1891--:Mar-20-1891---9-----A--46-203 

Evans, Ira TI. atty in 
fact----Jno. G. Kirksey--------Release--Mar-24-1891--Mar-26-1891---12----A--46-216 

Ellison, 3 .. F., D·D· by 
at-;_;y et al--------H .. L, G-ray--------------Deed-----oct-27-1890--.Apr-27-1891---3-----P--46-325 

Edwards, J .. T. ancl Vl .J.iI•, by 
atty, et als-------R.L. Gray--------------Deed-----Oot-27-1890--Apr-27-1891---3-----P--46-325 

, Edwards, M.E. et al----R.L. Gray--------------Deed-----Oot-27-1890--Apr-27-1891•--3---~-P--46-325 

· .. Evans, Ira H .. ;1.g0nt----Green Taylor-----------Deed-----se:p-22-1990--May-16-1891.---4: 30--P--46-371 . 
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Egli, Henry----------- -James E. Cooper and Wife 
and li..s. Embree and r : i I I 

Wife---l---Deed----June-3Jl889~-Ma~-29L1890---~l-1--A4~43-521' 

Edgerton, Jo s. and J. Daily-----Deed----lviar,;.4-l889-l--June-1G-1890--b.o----A--43-558 
; \ ,, : 

Eppner, :Mrs. B.A------l..-w.M. Lacy and S • .A. Mc •. 1 : . 1 
• • 

Means--------~--Deed----June-10-1890-June-25-1890--0..1-~--A~-43-590 
' . ; ' ' j 

Egbert, E.J.----------~Fany Jackson, st al-~--Deed--~-Janl.24"!'.l890~-Se:pi-29~1890---i2--..l--p--44i-218 
. ; , . . I • I 

r i r 

,Ellis, W.o .. --et al----f--R.B. Bledsa,l, by Sher.iff . . 
----.i.--Deed--1-Nov ... 4-~389-~-oct~l7~1890---~l-l---A ... -44-263 

; ' ' . ; 

11

Edgworth, E .A-------- -;-Pinkard and SUggs----:--Deed of , , . , 
. Assignm,~-Dec.:.9-J.!890---Dec;-9-1890.o..---'1--~--P:--44-490 

;;Ehre nwerth, Dora-- ----1 -E. and F.. Mo skowi tz--'--Dee d--"'"-Jan-:-13-P-891;...-Jan~ 23~18 91---9--...:--A..;.:-46-5 
·r 

i1Ezell, P.Vi.., p.B. and t . 

Latimer----~-Julia A. and J .H. • 1 . 1 1 ! , 
Calhoun--------Deed--...;-Jan+21-!l891'!'"-Feb~l3-f-1891---~:30--P--46-55 

liEarly, ltichard--------t-Iviiss Julia DeBard---- 1--Deed----Janl29-~886+-Feht-18lls91---4: 20:--p...:-46-60 
t \' ' ' 

;,Evans, Joe s-----------;--Jno. A. Miller and Wi:f'e 
----Deed---:-Jan-r26-P.889.:.-]'eb~l9~1891---<i:30--P~-46-82 

' ' ~ ( \ ) 

iEvans, Joe S----------B .. L. Elrod and i7i:fe--~-Deed--J-Mar-22-l890...;-Feb-19~1891---~:30:--P•-46-84 , ~ , I ; ,, , 

!Ezell, P .. w------------+--J.s. Hanko and dife--,...-Deea.--J-Jan~l3-l891--Mar~2-l891----5--J--P•-46-ll2 
i ' ' t ' '. ', ; ' 

:Ezell, E.G------------t-Burkitt, 
I 

Cook and . ,. . . 
Broyles------Deed--..;.-Mar•23-1891.,.-Mari-27~1.891---1L---;--P"".':-45-39 

Er~in, R .. E------------+-M:rs. R • .A .. Witte------:....-Deed--.:.-Mar~2j-h.891 ... -Apr~3-i89l----2----P.o..:..45:...413 
1

1Ezell, P.Wp and C.R. , 
Bell-..!.-Underhill and BL:.nton:..-need--..;-Feb..,28-1891~-A:pr-20~1891---9---:--A--46"'1299 

' ) ) ; i 

Ezell, P.W., P.B. and G.v;., . , , : . . 
Latimer-.+-J .. 1'J., Link------------L-need----.A:pr..:3-1S91-~-July-18-1891--8---~-A-;...45~110 

l : " ) f ". i ) '. ) '. 

Emerson, J.M.. and , 
N .. R. Royall-... -----~-Allen Wasson by 

Sheriff:-------... -Sheriff:s . ; i ; . . 
Deea.--~-JUlY:-8-~891•-dUly-8-1891---4---+--P--46-500 

l . 

:Endell, George--------~-Nohle-Enaell and. i : . : ! : . ·. 
Kendall--i..-Deed---='-June-261.1891-Aug+25..:.1s91---9---:--A--461.6:0l 

'England, John--------+-w .. Q.. Re eves------ ----,..-Deed--:--Aug-128-l891 ... -Aug+28-rl891---4---L-P~~46+-615 

:Evans, D.A .. et al------t-c .. c. O' Q.uinn----------Deed----.A.pr-19-1890..,-0ct-23;1891----4:---L-P"".:-47~74 

Evans, D.A--------------c .. G .. Darden-----------Deed----Jan"'l2-1891---0ct.l.23-fl891---4---1 -P-:-47 ... 76 
i , I i .I : 

Evans, J.s. and J. F. a.rid 
B .. c. Cely-~-D .. A .. Evans and Wife--..,-Deed---.-oct-,5-1~91-~-oct+23J1sg1---4---~-P-,-47~78 

1Emerson, G.B----~-~-~-1-R.N. Emerson---------~-Deed---:....Aug..;.14-1891- .... -Novt2-JL891----~-----P--47.!..136 
' r 

~a.wards, Jno .::r--------+-Thos.. Taylor and. Hife;-Deed----Dec-:l-1~91--:--Decl4_Ji9 91----+1--i--.A--47.L145 

Ely,. ,:i.. .. E., Horace .ayer~ 
et al---t-F.A. Weidemeyer and Wife , , l , 

-,..-Beed---.!..Nov-,5-1891---Nov..l.6-1891----9: 307"-A-:....47-167 

Elliott, R. and R.M. : 
Chandler---J-Hill and Driggers----:....-need---•Nov-:6-1891-~-Nov+23jl891---~---~-A-;47;192 

Ezell, P.w. and C.R.. 1 

Bell--j-Susie and. J .. B .. McDonald r • ! I ! : • • • 

-~-Deed---~Dec-21-1891-'- Jan..i.8-1892----3---.i..-P--47-31>1 
) ; ' ' ' ' j 

Ezell, P. 1il. and C.R. : : 1 ; ': , 

Bell---i-Geo. Q.uarle s------- ----Deed---.... Dec-'24-1891--Jan..:. 8-18 92---3---l..-p ... ~4 7 +352 
: ' ' ; \ i 

i 

Ezell, P.w ... ,and C .. R. l . .· I ! ! r 

Bell---!-L. Q.uarles-----------..:. ... need.----»ec-:24-l8.91-l..Jan~8-1!892----3---.L-p--47.l.352 
' ' ' ' ) 

Ezell. P.vV. and C.R. 1 , . . 

B ell---i-B .. F.. Carpenter---- -----Deed-- _;:,.nov-6-1~ 91---Jan .... 8-Jl892----~----L-p--4 7.;.354 

Ezell, Bell and Co.----1-Est .. of I. Pinson, by• 
Tax Col.--Tax , '· . , , . 

Deed---Apr-~-1q89-• .... Jan~8-~892----3---+-P--47-356 
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Evans, Ira H .. Agent-----c.c. Irby--------------Deed----Dec-6-1889-:--Ma.y-20-1891---9-----A--46-377 

\ Evans, lVlary-------------Rhodes-Thornal and 
wood--------Deed----Dec-13-1890--June-26-1891--10----.A~-46-463 

Evans, Ira H------------Mrs. J .. c. Carnahan----Release--Fe·b-ll-1890--Aug-12-1891---11----.A--46-578 

Endell, Caroline, et al-George Endell----------Deed----June-26-1891-Aug-25-1891---9-----A--46-601 
(''>,, 

J Endell, Flora, H.J. and 
Matilda------------George Endell----------Deed----June-26-1891-Aug-25-1891---~-----A--46-601 

Evans, Ira H. atty in 
fact------Lucy Chambers----------Deed----Jan-ll-1891--Aug-27-1891---~-----P--46-612 

Evans, Ira H. as 
President----Lucy Chambers----------Deed----July-29-1891-Aug-27-1891---2-----P--46-614 

Edens, Silas------------J .. R. Calloway----------Deed----Sep-17-1891~-oct-10-1891---3-----P--45-166 

Evans, D • ..:'.:.. and Wife---J.F. and J3.C. Cely, and 
J.s. Evans-----------Deed----Oct-5-1891-•-pat-23-1891---4-----P--47-78 

\E - . S d moree, _;.;,. ... an Wife---T.B. Crockett----------Deed----Jan-21-1889--0ct-29-1891.---8-----A--47-106 

, Emerson, R.N------------G.B. Emerson-----------Deed----Atig-4-1891-~-Nov-2-1891----5-----P--47-136 

' Ezell, P. w----- --------Joseph Valenti.ne-------Deed----July-l-1891--lfov-14-1891---2-----P--47-l 76 

. Evans, J.s. and Wife----wm. D .. Cleveland and 

Evans, Ira H., President 

Company 
----Deed----Nov-14-1891~-Nov-14-l891---5-----P--47-i79 

a.nd C-----G.W. Burkitt-----------Deed----Nov-17-1891--Nov-19-1891---9-----A--47-189 

\Evans, J.s. and Chariiy-wm. D. Cleveland and 
Com:puny-------Deed----Nov-13-1891--Nov-24-1891---9-----A--47-198 

\Everett., C.0----------- .. F.A. Patrick-----------Deed----Dec-4-1891--Dec-lj-1891----9-----A--45-178 

'Edens, N .. A--------------:~ .. F .. Saddler-----------Deed----Aug-13-1891-Dec-2-1891-----10----A--47-240 

'Everett, c.c.-----------F .. A. Patrick----------Release--Dec-3-1891---Dec-10-1891---10----A--47-257 

'Emerson, G.B------------Henry Robi.nson---------Deed----Nov-3-1891---Dec-19-1891----9:30-A--47-280 

1Early, Westley and. Wife-Claude Bell------------J>eed----Dec-30-1891--Jan-8-1892----~-----P•-47-357 

\Emerson, G.B------------Henry Robinson---------Deed----Dec-17-1891--Jan-16-1892---12----A--47-385 

\Edwards, John. and Wife--c.F. and 11£ .. Clevinger--Deed----A:pr-14-1891--.Feb-6-1892----10----A--47-426 

·Elrod, B.L. and Wif'e----W.B. Bennett-----------Deed----Mar-15-l.892--Tuiar-18-1892---2-----P--47-564 

\Ezell, p .. w--------------Foscue, W .. J.----------Release-:-Mar-23-1892--Mar-23-1892---4----"."P--47-577 

Ezell. P .. w--------------11rs. E .. A .. Hambaugh-----Deed----May-20-1892.;.-May-21-1892---11----A--48-42 

Elrod, J.C., A.w. and B.L .. 
J. F. Cely-----------wm. Fo ster-------------Deed----Mar-4-1892---May-25-1892---11: 35-A--48-60. 

\ 

\Ezell, P.w--------------Nirs. J.A. Shamolin-----Deed----Ma.y~20-1892--May-30-1892---9:30--A--45-2'&4 

\Egbert, E.M-------------R.s. soarbrough--------Deed----Aug-30-1892--Sep-l-1892·---10----A--48-200 

\Egbert, Dan-------------w.M. Lacy--------------Deed----Jan-17-1890--Se:p-15-1892---9-----A--48-225 

Egbert, Hobby and Venia 
By Sheriff--------The City of' Palestine--Deed----Aug~26-1892--Se:p-21-1892---2-----P--48-238 

\Embree, .A.s. and Wife, 
et als-----J.w .. Na.nce-------------Deed----May-22-1890.;..-Nov-10-1892---5-----P--48-344 

"' 
\Ezell, P. W., et al------J .. 1~. Daly--------------Deed----~-ict-13-1892--Nov-23-1892---4-----P--48-382 

,Ezell, J?.w., e.:h al------M .. Y. & Texas Land Co---Deed----Dec-12-1892--Deo-13-1892---2-----:P--48-455 

Erwin, A.F .. and ',1ife----R .. E. Erwin-------------Deed----Dec-21-1892--Dec.-22-1892---10:40-A--45-284 

Ezell and Bell----------James McElyea----------Deed----Dea-9-l892---Dec•31-l892---10----A--45-290 

Evans, J.A. and Sue M---James McElyea----------Deed----Jan-14-1891--Dec-31-1992---10----A--48-524 

Edens, H • .A..------------J.R. Fpster------------Deed----Aug-13-1888--Apr-10-1893---5-----P--49-312 

\Easley, Nancy, et al----William Hardy----------Deed----Dec-30-1891--Jan-14-1893---9-----A--48-617 

.Elrod, John C-----------C.M. Elrod-------------Deed----Jan-18-1890--Jan-14-1893---10----A--48-621 

1England, John-----------M.A. England-----------Deed----Jan-21-1893--Jan-21-1893--~9-----A--48-632 
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Elrod, s .. D-------------BY Trustees, Hopewell 
Chrictian Church----~--Deed~-~~oe~-&~18~3-;~0ct-9-1893~--1G~30--A--50-112 

. Ezell, H .G-----------'--J .H. calhoun-----------J)eed----Oat--24-'l893 ... -0ct1-24•18 93---'5--•--P--50~139 
' : I ' i ' 

Ezell, H. G--- -- --------Jli.lia. .a .. Calhoun--- --- --need----oet -26-1893;.;..-oct·-2 7-18 93--4---•--P--50•140 

Ezell and Bell---------J .. M .. MoElyea---------~eed----Nov-7-1:893---Nov•S-1893---1---~--P--50-178' . . 

Ezell. and Bell-------~-P-W .. Ezell and Wif'e----Deed----Nov;.;..7-J.:893---Nov-20-1893--9"'"---'--.A.--50:-225> 

Ezell., H.G---------M.J .. Matthews, et al---Deed----Dec-ll-1893--Dec:-14-1893--3•---'-P•-50-391 

'Epp.ner, :Mrs.. B. A-----~-Lacy ~ 1'Ic:rvrec:.ns and 
· Burkitt-------;..-Release-Dec-14-1893--Dec•l5-1893--8---..:--A--50-342 

Esco.tt, Geo---------.:...-w .. B .. Robinson----------Deed----Feb-15-1890'1"'-Jan.-13-1894-3------P--50•464 

Esoot~, Geo------------Robt. Naismith, Sr-----Deed---~Dec-14-1893--Jan-13•1894--3------P--50-466 

Elkins, A .. c .. - .... -------.... -state of' Texas---------Patent--June-2-1890--Feb:-16-1894--5------P--50-593 

Emerson• lvirs.. S .. E .. -----J .. L.. cantrell----------Deed----Ma.r-12-18 94--Apr.i..23 ... 1894--10---'....-A--51~110 

Estelle, Louisa--------Murchison and stout, by 
Robinson----------Release-Ma.y-6-1894---Ma.~14-1894---4----:--P--51~170 

Eason11- F.c. and Wife---Mrs. Helen .Averyt------~eed----June J.894---June-19-1894-8------A--51-255 

Eason, C.F.----------~-Julia DeBard, by Bryan, . 
Silliman and Gorman----Release ... June.-25•1894-June-26-1894-11---?""-A--51-267 

Ebert, Jas.------------Allen sexton and Wife~-Deed---J...July-28-1894-July-30-l894-10---~-.a--51-334 

Elrod 5 C.W-------------B.L. Elrod-------------Deed----sep-24-1892•-Aug~15 ... 1894--11-----A--51-364 

Ezell, p .. w-------------Thos .. B .. Greenwood-----Deed----sep-19-1894--sep-24-1894--9------A--51-440 

Ezell. P .. w-------------Latimer and P.B .. Ezell-Deed----sep-21-l894~-sep•27~1894--8----•-A--51-447 

Evans, J .. H-------------Geo .. A· 'Nright---------Deed----.1.~ov-22-1890--0at-25-1894--2------P--51-550 

.. Evans, Sg_uire---------'-J .,JI. Da.niels---------Deed----.:lug-19-l.887-•Hov-5-1894---10-----A-'!"'51-594 

.·Evans, Squire- --------Mrs .. R.F. Colema.n------Release-Uov-3-1894---Mov-5-1:894---10-----A--51-595 

Epperson., Neal---------J.R .. O'Quinn, and D.A. 
Evans-----Deed----Oet-5-1891--~Ja.n..;19-1895--11: 45.;._ A--52-203 

() . 

cook and Viife-----Deed----June-8-1894--Ja..n-22-1895--9::45---A--5.2-219 

Ezell, p.w. and C.R. 
Bell~-Claude s. Gibbs and Wife 

------Deed.----Jan-21-t895--Jan..;29-tl.895--8:20-•-.A.--52-254 

End.ell, H.J----------;...walter E.Baty--------~-Deed---•Ma.r-14-l895-•M:ar-l4-1895--4------P--52-460 

Elrod, w .. M------------~B .. L .. Elrod and Wilf'e----Deed----Aug-17-l893--Apr-20-l.895-ll---..;-A--52-586 

Elrod, wm .. TuI----------~B.L .. Elrod and Wife-- .... -Deed----Apr-l.2-l895--Apr-20-l895--~+-----.A.-•52-588 

Evans, J .. A------------..-A .. R.. Todd---~ --------Deed----Jan-8-18.91--... Apr-25-1895--9------A--53-56 

.Ezell, P .. w .. and C.R .. 
Bell----J .M. McElyes and Wif'e--Deed----Jan-21.-1'895--Apr-25-1895--9----..:...A--53-40 

Everett, Ni.rs .... 11 ... E------lLewis M. Jerrells------Deed----May-7-1895---May-7-1895---10: 45--A--53-71 

Ezell, p.w-----------"1"w .. M: .. shwnatte, by F .. E. 
Price---Deed----Apr-15-1895-~Ma.y-15-1895--10:50-:-A--53-109 

Ezell, P .. W-----------.;,.John F. "~:-eidemeyer, 
By Executrix----------Deed----Ma.r-26-1895--May-15-1895--10:50--A--53-lll 

. 
'Ezell, H. G-------------:-Harry o.. Perkins-------Deed---..:June-26-1895'i""June-26-18 95--4.;,.---P--53-225 

Evans, J. W. and .A. .. N----J .. T. Simmons------ ----Deed.----.A.ug-23-1$88--July:-1-1895---8----A--53-230 

Ezell, P.w.-----------..:J.W. Nance-------------Deed----June-22-l895-July-3-1895---8:20-"1"A--55-242 

Eve:..ns, A.D-----,-------J. w. Nance------------Deed----July..;23-1895-July-30;.;..1895--4:40--P--53-328 

Ellis, J.V----------i-Link & Lucket.t.--------.:..need----Jan-l-1894---Aug-24-1895 ... --5:25--P--53-424 

Ellis, J .. V------------:±iink & Luckett--------Release-June-18-1895-:-AUg-24-1895-.-5: 25-.-P--53-426 

Ellis, J. V---- ----- -•D .. C" Bowdon and Wife---Deecl----Jan-1~1894---Aug-24-1895---5: 25-+-P--53-42'7 

Ellis, J.V--~-------:-D .. C. Bowdon------------Release-Aug-22-1895-•Aug-24-1895---5:25-+-P--53-429 

Evans, Spring Ghurch--~Phillip Coleman--------Deed-----Apr-~5-1884:-Aug-27-1895---10----A--53-431 
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~ Edison Illuminating co. 
By Rece i ver------Jn.o. R.. Rearne---------Deed--~-Jaw-18-18 95,..._ Jan-22-1895---1: 20---P--52-222 

, Eureka Mfg. Go. by 
w.c. Gorman, Trustee---F.E. Price, Receiver 

of Pal. Mfg. Go--------Deea.----Jan-6-1895-i--Feb-22•1895---2:20--P ... -52•346 

Eureka Itti:fg. Co., by , 
its President----~---F.E. Price, Receiver 

Embree, l!rs. L.M. and 
Husband, J.E. Cooper 

of Pal .. Mfg. Co--------Deed--""-Feb,...l-1895---Feb-22-1895---2:20--P;!.-52-348 

and Wife---""-F.H .. Davenport---------Deed----Mar-30-1895•-Apr ... 4-1895----3:30--P~52•53& 

\Elrod, :B .L. and Wife----w .M. Elro d-------------Deed--... -_;.ug-17-1893--.Apr-20-1895--11:----A-".-52;586 

Elrod, 3.L. and Wife----wm.,I~I. Elrod------------Deed--~-.Apr"."12-1895--Apr-20-1895---11----A--52-588 
\ 

i Evans, Ira H. and ¥life 
By N.R. aoyall--Jno. G. Grigsby-------Release~-Apr~23-1895~-.Apr•29-1895---4:40--P•-53~49 

Ezell, Suggs, et a.1-----Emile Hecht------------Deed----Jan+29-l884~-June-24-1895--10:10-.A--53•222 

,\Evans, J.w. and A.N-----B.F. Chollar-----------Deed--~-Oct~6-1894-~-July-1~1895---8-----A~-53-231 

\Emerso-9., James M---------Joh.n .A. Teamer---------Deed--...l-.Aug.:.1-1895---Aug-9-18 95----7-----A..:-53-·371 

• Emerson, Rebecca N------James Hil ton-----------Ti·tle . . 
Bond----Aug.:.16-1895~-se;p-5-1895----10-...i--.A--53-471 

Ezell, P.w. and Posey---Yates and Clemmons-----Deed--~-oot-3-1896-,...-0ct•4-1895----8:50--.A--53-560 

Ezell, B:. G------ --------Jno. ·~7yse-------- ------Deed----Oet.;.12-189 5"."-0ct~15..-1s95---10: 40-.A--53-614 

'Ezell, P. w------ --------Tur.rs. J. A. Shamblin----Release--!iov~l5-l893--0ct~l8-1895---4: 30--p;.;-.53_631 

. Elrod, G.o. and Yiife----D.A. MCDonald---------Deed----Nov~ll-1895•-Nov•ll~l895---4:50--P--5~~122 

· Emerson, R.N------------sallie .A. Emerson------Deed----Aug-4-1891---Nov•29-l895---l-----P--54~186 

Embree, A.s. and Cooper-P. Mc~uillen-----------Deed----Jan~l5-1896 ... -Mar-4-189o----1:40•-P~-54-567 

Ezell, H.G--------------F.J. Matthews----------Deed----Mar-7-1896-~-Mar•7-1896~---3-----P-!"'54-575 

:Egbert, Dan, etal-------R.H. Egbert------------Deed---~Mar-24-1896--Apr-20~1896---2:45--p-;.;55.99 

.Egbert, Dan Jr.-------~-R.H. Egbert------------Deed---•Mar,...24-1896;.,;-Apr-20 ... 1896---2:45---P-55-99 

.Egbert, E.M.------------R.H. Egbert------------Deed---~Mar~24-1896;.;-Apr•20-l896---2:45""-P--55l99 

Egbert, R.H. and Wife---Thos. M~ Colley--------Deed----Apr-20-1896--Apr-20-1896---2:45--P--55~102 

·Ema.nnel, .Albert---------Maurice :Barnett, Jr--~-copy of 
Deed----May-10-1893--May-2-1896----3:30--P-•55-136 

;Erwint R .. E--------- ----The East Tex. Fair ana. . 
Driving Park Ass 1 n.---Deed----May-5-::t896---May,...9-::t896----1:45•-P--55-159 

Everett, C .. c .. and Vlife•-M .. Lav·J----- ---------Deed----July-l-1896"'!-Ju.ly-1-1896---10: 15-A--55-J.301 

Emerson, G.E-----------Duncan and Dri ver----~-Deed----Fe b-17-1893~'-.Aug~l-1896----9: 30--A--55-371 

lEbert, James----------Mary D .. Wingo--------'!"-Deed----Aug-l9-1896--Au.g ... 19-1896---1:50--P--55•394 

Ellis, Marion and Wife-.-Al va Tu.rner------------Deed----Dec-26-1895--0o.t-3-1896----4-----P-~55-488 

---------~- ---·-'· ~----------
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Ezell, p .. w. and C.R. I 
3ell---M. springer and Wif'e--Deed----Dec-30-1591--J·an-8-1892---... 3-----P--47-359 

Elrodt Albert W--------R.W. Freeman----------Deed-----Dec-31-:1891--Ja.n-11-1892---12----A--47-3641 

Eppstien, lilla.x-------L--:rra terman star Co. -----Deed-----Feb-9-1892-'--Feb-29-1892---Q--.;,--A--47-512 

Ezell, p.,w------------R.II. smallt by N.R. 
Royall-------Release--Ma.r;..25-:1892--Iviar-26;..1892---1-----P""-47-586 

Elrod, s. D. ----------l...-Jno. _;_., 1Iiller--------Deed-----:Ma.rt-5-l.892---Apr-4-1892---!!"'3--"'!"--P--47i-593 

Ezell, p. w. and others-W. l~Ioody and others---Deed.-----feb-16_;1892--Apr-8-1892----'9-----A--47-598 

Ebert, J---------------Lacy and Wrigh t------:-Deed----:-1.iay-5-ll89l---M~-2-l892----9---:--A--48•8 

Evans, Jno. A--------!--state of Texas------~-Deed--- ... -Apr-25:-l883:--May-27-l892--;l2--:---A--48:--65 

Elrod, R .. C. and G .. o--;...-M.I .. McClure and H.1.11. 
c.w. and TuI .. M. Lawrenoe-

__ ..;._Deed---... -May-28..;1892-June-9-1892----ll----A--48-93 

Evans, D .. G .. and Co-----J.:B'. Pells, by Sheriff • 
--Deed-----Apr-ll-:1892~-June-13-1892--3-----P--48~99 

Evans, J .. M-----------i--E .. Hecht---------------Lease----May-23-:1892-:--July-5-l.892---ll----A.:.-43 .... 130 

Elrod, L.B----- -----~J.F. Cely and Wif'e----Deed---..,.-Oat.;..10-1890~-Aug-5-l892----l2--...._-P--48-163 

Ezell, P .. w., p.w. and: 
G .. W .. Latimer----:--J.n. Link-------------Relea.se;..-May-31-1892--sep-1-1892----:3--·--P--48:-201 

Erwin, R.E-----------•-A.F .. Erwin------------Deed-----Dec-21-1892;...-Dec-22-1892---l0-4Q-A--45-284 

Erwin, A .. F-----------:-~R.A. Heeves-----------Release--Dec-28:-1892.--Dec-29-1892---:J.1:30-A.:._49:_512 

Eiley, James----------John J .. Viord----------Deed-----:June-6-1892--Jan-12:-1893---2--:---P--48:-5'91 

Elrod, c- .. 11------------•John E .. Elrod-----------Deed--:--Jan-18-:1890.,..-Jan-14-1893---lO--:--A--48-621 

Elrod, C.M-------------Henry Hendereon-------Deed----:-Jan~7-l893---Jan-l4.:.l893---l0----A--48-630 

England, M~A----------John England------ --... -Beea.----:-Jan-21...;19 93•-Jan-21-1893---9-----A--48-632 

Elrod, L .. B- ·----- -----.,..-s. D. Elrod------------Deed---:--Jan-21-18 93'!"'-Jan-24-1893---.9-----A•-49-6 

Ezell, P .. w .-----------J. }r. Daly----- --------Deed-----Dec•22-l.892;:..-Feb-l-l89Z----ll----A--45-297 

Ezell and Bell-------~-J.M .. McClyea---------Deed---.:O-Dec-14-lt;92,..-Feb-ll-l893----l-•--P--49-82 

Ezell and Bell---------J .. w. Underhill--------Deed-----Jan;..28-1893--Feb-ll-1893---1-----P--49-84 

Emerson, J.M-----------Chesley Mu.rphy--------Deed---~-Dec~29-l.892l""-Feb-14..;1893---ll----A--49-88 

Emerson, Sarah E-----~-Chesley Murphy--------Deed---~Dec-21-J..892--Feb-14~1893---ll-..;.--A--49:-92 

Emerson, J.M---------~-R Emerson----------Deed-----Aug-:4-1891 ... --Feb-14;..1893---11--:--.A.--49-94 

Evans. J.H-----------•-T.s .. Davis------------Deed-----Jan~6-1893-~-Feb~l7-1893---2-----P--45~307 

Ezell and Bell---------T .. F .. Duvall, et al-----Deed-----»ec"'."l5-'J..892--Feb-6-l.893---:10: 30-A--49-43 

Eason, F.c------------Julia DeBard----------Deed-----Mar-31-,1893--:May-11-1893---1---:--P--45-332 

Evans, D.G. and co-----J.F. Fells, by Trustee 
-----Deed-.;-;-JUBe-6-1893--Jun.e-7-:1893---10-:---.A--49-487 

Ezell, T .. W-----------.--rr.R .. Link ------------Deed-----Ju.ne-13-1B93-June-20-1893--9--...:--a.--45-344 

Ezell, T .. W------------,--T .. A .. and J.s .. Kolstad-Deed ... ----June-12-l893-June-20-1893-9---:--A--45-Z45 

Ezell, :P.M .. , et al-----T .B. Greenwood--------Transfer-Nov-15-1892-:-June-20-18 93--9--..:--A--49-504 

Ezell, P .. Vi .. ~-:•-------A.H .. Bailey and Wife-
1

-Deed-----Ju.ly-3-1893--Ju.ly-6~1893---11----A--49.:.541 

Ezell, P.W. and P .. B----G.w. Latimer----------Deed-----June-29-1893-July-20-1893--11---A--49;...576 

Erwin, R.E.----------~-P-H. Hughes-----------Deed----:-July-27-l.893-Aug•2-l893-----2----P--49-363 

Egbert, R.H. and 0-----state of Texas--------Redemp. 
cert---Aug-:18-1893--Sep~l-1893----•9-~--A-~49-:636 

Ewing, J .w-----------,-Lee M:cClanahan------ ... :-Release--sep"':'5-l.893---se:p:-5-1893-----5-~--P•-~0,..23 

Ewing, J.W---------~-state of' Texas--------Redem:ption 
· ----sep-13-l.893;..-se:p-15-1893----9.----A--50~50 

Emerson, R .. J.:J--------;...-G.B .. Emerson---------Deed-----July-25;-1893-sep;..l 9-:189~----10 ;,30-A-50-57 

Elrod, S.D-----------~-Jno. A. Miller and 
Wife, s .. T .. Miller----Deed----1':..ug-2-1893---0ct-9-l.893-----10:30-A-50-109 
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Elrod, S.J)--•-----------L.B. Elrod-------------Deed----Jan-21-1893'--Jan-24-1893---9:-----A.;:.-49-6. 

Erwin, A.F--------------J.W. Bredlove---------Release--Feb-10-1893--Feb-10-1893---9-----A--49-76 

Emerson, R.N------------J.M. Emerson-----------Deed----Aug-4-1891---Feb-14-1893---11----A--49-94 

\Emerson, J.IvI------------The J .. s. Brown Hardware 
Co--------Deed----Feb-14-1893--Feb-14-189~---ll----A•-49-95 

''.Evans, Ira H., 
t naismi th, R. 

\ 

Naismith, M.------------T.D. Merritt-----------Deed of 
Release---Mar-28-1893--Apr-5-1893 ... ---2-----J?--49-298 

Ezell, P.W--------------G .. W .. Butler------------Deed.----Apr-3-1893-~-Apr-15-1893---1-----P--45-325 

Erwin, A .. F-----------Geo .. A. \Jright-------Assignmt--Apr-3-1893--Apr-3-1893----6:35--J?--49-344. 

Edens, B., N.A. Edens, 
M.f. Edens, et al-----J.A. liughes------------Deed----Dea-8-1892---Apr-24-1893---7--~--A~-49-382 

Ezell, P.W. et al-------J.N. Daly-------------Release--June-12-1893-June-20-1893--9-----A--49-502 

Ezell, p. W•----- --------J .s. V![ilbnaks----------Deed----June-21-1893-July-2l-1893--12----A--45-Z55 

Exall, Henry------------North 11exas Nat. Eank--Deed----Aug-15-1893--Aug-19-1893---8-----A--45-365 

Ewing, J .. w. and Wife----J.H. Eall--------------Deed----sep-l-1893~--sep-5-1893----5-----P~-50-21 

Emerson, G.B------------R .. N. Emerson-----------Deed----July-25-1893"'!>Sep-19-1893---10:30-A~-50-57 

Ezell, H.G-----------Raehael Grant----------Deed----sep-9-1893---sep-23-1893---10:30-A.•-50-67 

\ Emerson, G.B. by 
Sheriff------M.B. We1born-----------Deed----Oot-4-1893~--oct-6-1893----5-----P--50-106 

\Elliott, R--------------R .. M. Chandler---..,.------Deed----Aug- -1893-.•-0ct-20-1893---1-----P--45-374 

· Edwards, Victoria A-----r .N. 1J.yers-------------Qui t 
Claim----Tuiar-10-18 93!"°-Nov-10-18 93---8-----.A..--50-191· 

1 Ezell, P.w. amd Wife----Ezell and Bell---------Deed----Nov-7-1893---Nov-20-1893---9-----A--50-228 

Ep:pner, lvirs. B .. A--------J .H. Briggs------------Deed--"""-Dec-9-1893---Dec-15-1893---8-----A--50-343 

' Ezell, P~ w: .. & C .. R .. B:Sll--James, Doan-----------Deed---... fov-30-1893--Dec-19-1893---11----A"."-50-359 

Egbert, Dan-------------c .. A. Temple-----------Release•-Jan-23-1894--Jan-27-1894---2-----J?--50-546 

Elrod, S.D--------------Trustees Hopewell 
Church----Deed--~-sep-ll-1893--Feb-16-1894---5-----l?«!>-50-592 

• Eiley, James and Wife---M.H. Addington---------Deed----Feb-14-1894--Feb-19-1894---11:30-A--50-599 

' Evans, J.E. et al-------John F .. Noe------------Deed--•-Jan-2-1892-!"'-Mar-7-1894----4-----P ... -51-14 

, Edley, Guy--------------Abe Ash and Abe Teah---Deed----Apr-l 7-1894;..-Apr-18-1894---1-----P ... -51-107 

Erwin, R.E--------------Eeff Darling-----------Deed----July-7-1894--July-16-1894--10----A~-51-315 

Ebert, James------------~Ulen sex~on-----------Deed----July-28-1894-July-30-1894--10----A--51-336 

\ Ezell, p. w .--------- ----L.M. Fowler------------Deed----Aug•l-1894---Aug-1-1894----11----A"!"-51-343 

Evans, Ira :a:------------ Affidavit-Aug-7-1894---Aug-8-1894----11----A--51-357 

, Elrod, B.L--------------c.w. Elrod-------------Deed----sep-24-1892•-Aug-15-1894---11----A--51-364 

Ezell, P.W2 and P.B. and 
G.W. Lattimer----------L.M. F9wler------------Deed----Sep-21-1894--Sep-25-1894---2-----P--51-444 

1 Ezell, P.B. and G .. V:f. 
Lattimer-----P.w. Ezell-------------Deed----sep-21-1894--Sep-27-1894---8-----A--51-447 

\. Eureka Mfg. Co----------Ci ty of Palestine------Deed----May-24-1893•-oct-3-1894----5-----p~,..5:'.!J-458 

\Erwin, R.E--------------0 .. L .. Fowzer------------Deed----Oct-22-1894~-oct-25-1894---9-----A~-51-548 

Erwin, R .. E.-------------s.L. Fowzer------------Deed----oct-22-1894--0ct-25-1894---9-----A:-51-549 
. . 

, Evans» J.H. and Wife----c.J. Pool--------------Deed----oet-18-1892~-oct-25-1894--~2-----J?--5~-552 

, Edwards, IJ..D.:.'.lie by 
J.dms .--------A.H. Wilson-----------Deed----Aug-27-1891--Dec-15-1894---9-----A--52-84 

Ezell~ P.w.-------------J.s. Wilbanks-------~--Deed----June-14-1893-Dea-17-1894---3-----P--52-99 

Ezell, P. W--------------J .. s. Wilban1cs---- ··----1\.elease--Sep-25-1894--Dea-17-1894---3-----P--52-100 

' Evans, D.A.& J .R. o:;;i,uinn-Meal Eppe1~on----------Deed-----oot-5-1891---Jan-19-1895---11:45-A--52-203 
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Emerson, Mrs. S,.E-----Sam Payne------------•--Deed----Aug-17..il895---Aug-28-l895-"".--l.,;,.---P-53-433 

Elrod, R.C. and G.0..1_M.M. Lawrence et al-----Release-Nov-7-1895----Nov-11-1895----1~35-P-54-38 

Edwards, J .R----------,-J. G. Ba.rnett------------Deed----Dea-9-l891----Nov-2'6-1895----:L.;.---P-54-l 79 .. -

Emerson, Sallie .A.-----R .. N. Emerson-----------Deed----Aug-4-1891----Nov-29-1895----1----P-54-186 

Endaly, o .M----------:-Jno. D. ltenderson------Deed--... -sep-28~1895---Dec-11-1895-•--9: .50-P-54-247 

Ebert, James----------.Allen·sexton------------Deed----Dec-31-1895---Jan-6-1896-----2----P-54-324 

Erwin, R .E------------W. 1?. Wagnon-------------Deed.----Jan~24-1896---Feb•l3-1896---10 :40-.A.-54-475 

Ezell, P. W----------:-Bennett, Posey-----------Deed----Dec-18-1895•--Feb-14-1896---1-..:..---P-54-481 

Ezell, P.W-----------:-Bennett Posey-----------Deed----Deo-18-1895---Feb-14-1896---1-~---P-~4-483 

Ezell, P.W-----------i-Bennett Posey-----------Deed----Dec-18-1895-~-Feb-14-1896---1-----P-54:-484 

Ezell, P.W. and Bell-f-W .J. Foscue-------------Deed----Feb.:..27-:1896---Feb-2:7-1896---5-----P-54;-546 

Embree, .A .. s. et al----Pat :MoQ.uillan-----------Deed----Feb-27-1896---Feb-29-1896---8:30--A-54-559 

Embree, A.s. and Cooper 
----~P. and J.E. :McQ.uillan---Deed----Feb-19-1896---Feb-29-1896---8:30--A-54-561 

Everet·t and Bowden---~Burk.ttt, Broyles and 
Cook------Deed----:Mar;..ll-:1896•--Mar-11-1896----3:15--P-54-594 

Earl, Ben------------Ghas .. Hoya--------------Deed----Nov-14-:18927"--Mar-28-18'.15---ll----A-55-14 

Ezell, p .. w------------D. and c .. Perry---------:Deed---Feb-V-1896-----Mar-30-1896---1-----P-55-20 

Embree, A .. S---------,...Mrs. J,fary Franc is . 
MaQuillan----Deea.--.:.-A:pr-9-1896----.Apr-14-1896---8:45--A-55-7.6 

Egbert,.. R. .. H----------!""'Dan Egbert et al-------Deed----Iiiar.o.24-1896---Apr-20-1896---2 :45--p-55:..99 

Elrod, Samuel D-------lv!rs. Bell Joo st, Extx ... --need----Apr-ll-1896---A:pr-22-1896---1-----P-55:...109 

Elrod, Lawrence B-----Mrs .. Bell Joost, Extx~--Deed----Apr-11.:.1896---Apr-22-1896---1-----P-55-110 

Erwin, R.E. and A.c. 
Green----E.E .. Durham and Wife----Deecl----Apr-30-1896---May-2-1896----4-----P-55-140 

Ezell, p.w .. and C.R. 
Bell--~T.R. Dunn and Wife------Deed----Nov.o.6-l891----May-~i;1s9e---8-~---A-5~173 

Ezell, p.w. and C.R. 
Bell--~A.meila Dunn-------------Deed---Jan-9-1896-----May-l~-1896---s-J---A-55-175 

' : i 

Everett, C.C .. ---------J.E. Naismith cind Wi~e--Deed--•-June-26-1896--Juiy-l-18 96-~10:15-A-55-299 

Eppestein, Max--------samuel , Star-----------Deed--•-July-3-1896---July-9-1896---7:30--A-55;...313 

EaJ.y, A.E------------Gharley Lowe-----------Deed--•-Dec-31-1895---July-13-1896--4:l0--P-55-325 

East, Tex~s ?air ani 
Driving Park----------J.B. Wagnon and Wife----Deed---oat--19-1896~--oot-20-1896---8--:----A-55-595 

; ; ' 

Elrod, S .. D------------W.L. Welborn---------..:--Deed---July-27-1896---Aug-ll-1896----7:30--.A-55-372 

Edwards, H.R .. et al---wm. Turner------------:--Deed---:lviar-2-18i96--.:..--0ct-20-189.6---1:40--P-55'."'"600 

Evans, J.H------------Sam Mo~re---------------Deed--~oct-26-1896---eot~26-1896----2:40--P-55•615 
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Foster, W. C------------E. J. Foster----------Deed-----June-9,...1.890--June-10-1.890--3-----J?°i"-43-553 

Foster, w.c .. and Wife--Ida :Bryant------------Deed---~-July-2-l.890--Jul.y-7•1890---9-----A.,.-45-6.29 

Fowler, Mrs. S .. A.E-----N.R. Royal.l---------Deed-----Aug.;..28-1.890:":""-Aug-29:...1890---3-----P:...-44-135 

Fite, W.D-------------c.F. and O.B. sawyers-Deed---,...-Aug-2-1.890-"."'-Sep-20,...1890---10----A,...-44-202 
' . . ' 

Foster, E. J------------Vl .c. Fos ter-----------Deed-----sep-23-1890~-0et-3-1890----2-----P..l44--230' 

Foster, Rester---------P. Pagitt-----------Deed-----Feb-4-1.890---Nov-5-1890----2-----P4-44-347' 

Fosoue, w.J. and Mary 
E.---.... De signa ti on of. , ~i .. 

Homestead----Nov-15-1890:...-Nov-20-1890---3-----P-4-44~395 : ,' \ 

lj 

Foster, L. C. and 
Celestia-- -R. A. Hodge s-----------Deed----:-l~ov-2-1.887-l..-Nov-21-18 90---3: 20--P4-44-399 

L > , ' 

Farr, Josie T. and J .. W-P. wallace------------Deed-----Nov-26-1.890.,.-Deo'-8-1890----4:30--P~-44,...481' 

Fowler, John and ':Iife--Jas. D. Malin---------Qui t C. •· •· 
Deed--,...-Nov-30-l889~-Dec;...19-1890---3-----P4-44-:520. 

Fitoh, John, by A.G. 
Eurton-----w. S. Bridges---- ------Release--Dea-10-1889;;.-Deo-22-1890--11----A~-44-54:8• 

Foster, iiester-------~-P- Pagitt-------------Deed---~-Feb-4-1890-~-Jan-6-1891----10----A~-44-5'92 

Foster, w.c. and Wife--Harry Barna.rd---------Deed---~-Feb-25-1890~-Feb-23-1891---~-----P~-46-92 

Foster, Vi. C. and 1Nife--Mrs. Ela ska ]3eama11---Deed-----Feb-25-18 90.,.-Feb-23-1891---3-----:eJ-46-93 

Foster, W.C------------Ma~y O. Link----------Deed---.,.-Feb-7-1891---Feb-24-1891---4:30--PJ-46-99 

Fields, William---- ----A. A. Joost------------Deed-----Feb.:.28-1891--r.,eb-28-18 91---11: 20-.aJ-46-104. 

Fair, Harriet---- -- ----.Alex Bell---- --------Deed-- ---.A.:pr-12-l.889--Mar-2-1891----2-----PJ-45;..111: 
I' ;1 

Ferguson, L.c., by . 
Constable----J. W. Ozment-----------Deed-----Feb-3-1891-ll.-Mar-17-1891---11----A"TJ-46-l 92 

Fl.uker, Do.lly, Louis, 
at al--•-T.R. Murchison and R. 

s. Stout----------Deed-----Feb-25-1891+.-Mar-19-1891.---4::30--P-i--46-200 

Furlow, M. and Wife----Jim Miohaux-----------Deed-----Dec-ll-18864--Apr-18-1891---1-----P--46-292. 

Fite, w.n. and H.P. 
Taylor---A.F .. Fagan------------Qui t C. •. . . •. 

Deed---,...-Feb-23-1889f-May~l-18917---3-----P-.-46-340· 

Foster, w .. c .. and Wife--c .. c. Irby-------------Deed-----:?eb-24-1890~-:May-20-1891---9-----A--46-376 
.. 

Foster, Vf. C.. and Wii'e--D .p. Irby-------------Deed.-----Feb-24-1890.l.-May-20-1891---9----.a:...-46-381. 

Flinn, J.if. and Wife---Gora Er.nest-----------Deed-----se:p-23-1890--June-4-1891---12----A--46-403 

Fairman, E .. c-----------Henry :;;olf------------Deed-----?eb-15-1882--June-10-1891---5----P--46.:..414-. 

Foster, 3. and. Mariah--Y"i.rs. Rebecca Bell-----Deed---..:-:May-23-1891~-June-15-1891---11---A-~46-418 

Fisher, E.J., by 
Executor------""'-Trustees M.E. Church ' . . . . 

Parsonage---------Deed.----.~May-30-1891~-June-24-189.1---3----P--46-461 • i 

Fi toh, John and JHary---R. C. Bisho:p-----------Deed----l:-June-30•18 91-July-6-1891---9---:..-A,...-46-493 

Fanning, Fran..l{, and 
J .E--------Avenue Baptist Church-Deed-----July-14-1391-Aug-1-1891----4-----P.:..•-46.;..555 

Farr, Josie T. and J.W-G.W. Latimer----------Deed of 
Par·t--•-.Aug...;6-1891-~-Aug-11-1891.---3-----P--46,;,.574 

?ields, Henry----------J.A. Fields-----------Deed----~Nov-ll-1891~-0at-17-1891---1-----P-~47-60 

Foster, J .K. -----------E. A. l~'o ster-----------Deed-----Jan-14-1889~-0ot'!"28-1891---5-----:P-;..47-94 

Foste:r; E.A-------------E .. s. Davis------------Deed----,...June-l5-l889-0ot-28'!"189l.---5-----J?,... ... 47-96 

Fields, ',lm. and ·,'.[ife---c .A. Temple-----------Deed.---~-oat,...31-1891.--Nov-2-1891.----9-----A--47-130 

Fields, IJ.ary--------'!"-V/ .R. Gammage---------~need-----oat-28-18 91--l'Iov-2-18 91----9-----A--4 7 ,...132 

Fowler, Mrs. s. E-----R.J. Royall and F.c. 
Williams--------•Beed----,...Nov-20-1891""'.-Nov-20-1891---5-----P,...-47'!"191 

Fletcher, D.:r~----------Geo. M. Dilley and son-Deed----Nov-21-1891--Nov-23-1891---9-----A--45-l 70 

Forbes, Q.C------------J.F. Nash--------------Deed----Nov-24-1891--Nov-25-1891---9-----.A--46-171 

Fitzgerald, H.E--------c .J ... Fi tzgerald--------Deed.----Dec-3·-1891---Dec-3-1891-----2.---'!"P--45-l 74 
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Book Page 

Fullenweider, J .. M ... ------w. Y • .wacy and E'rank 
Reeves-----Release-May-20-1890--l:Iay-31-1890---1--·--P--43-5.27 

Foster, E .. J-------------w.c. Foster------------Deed----June-9-1890--June-10-1890--3--•--3?--53-553 

Finch, Miss Florence R-W·J.1 .. --Laey and S • .A .. 
1Ic1ieans---------Deed---!-June-10-1890-Juue-.25-1890--ll----A.:.-53;..593· 

Fitch, Jabes------------Jose iuito. Nixon Coms--Patent--July-l ... 1875~-July-12-1890--11----A--44-19 

Foscue, Vi. J------ --... ----::?rank Jl..llen-- -- --------Release-Sep-l-l890---Se:p-9-l890----5-----P--44-161 

Foster, w .. c-----------.... -E .. J .. Fos ter------------Deed--... -sep-23-1890•-0ot<-3-1890----2--•--P--44-230 

Franks, G.W--------~John and Cyntha Parker-Deed----06t-20-l890--Nov-13~1890---2----P--44l-368 

.Franks, G.W. and P .. M----Miles Bennett----------Deed----Oat-28-1884--Nov•l3-1890---2--~--P--44-370 

Fields, R.L. and L .. H•-l.-Hamilton and. McFarlane-Deed----Nov-27-1888~-nov~19-1890---3-----P--44•390 

1 Foscue, W .. J. and Mary E- Designati;Jn of· 
Homestead-Nov-15-1890•-Nov~20-l890---3-----P--44-396 

Fields, R.L .. and L.H"'l'---I.G .. and w.J .. Hamilton 
and S. J. 1,1cFarlane-----Deed----Nov-22-1890--Nov-22-1890---10: 2.0-A--44-402 

Foscue, W .. J-------------John Caldwell and. Wife-Relea.se-nov-13-1890--Nov-24-1890---1-----:P--44-415 

Farr, 1J:rs. Josie T------Berta and vr. w.. Jarrell-Deed----Aug-l 9-1890--Dec-9-1890----1: 20--1'--44-484 
/ 

~Fitzgerald, G.w. and 
Wife-----W .. F. Shelton and Wife•-Deed----Jan-30-1890--Dec.;..11-1890---2-----P--44-501 

Farror, L .. J .. and J.G .. 
Kirksey--------B.D .. Murrell-----------Deed----Dec-20-1890--Dec-23-1890---9----A--44"!-549 

Fields, William---------A.A. Joost-------------Deed----Jan~20-1888--Feb-28~1891---11:20-A--4~16 

Furlough, Marshall----""-Lorenzo w. Williams----Deed----Fe-b-:l6-1.887--11ar"'."l6-l8 91---9-----A--45"!-28 

Fergus0>n, L .. C .. ----------lvlrs. E .3. Green, Extx--Deed--•-Oct-7-1890---i,iar-16-1891---11----A--45-29 

Fowville, J-----------""!'-Lena and J.,J. Cerberry-Deed----:Mar-30-1891--Apr-6-1891-----1----P--45-45 
' 

Fox, A.s ... and Sam Lucas-Lewis and Dollie Davis-Deed----Apr-ll-1891--.Apr-13-1891---10:30-A--46-279 

Ferguson, .J ohn---------:-L· D. and z. Utman------Deed----Apr-29-l889--.Apr~l6""!'1891---11----A--46-286 
Fagan, A.F--------------:a:.P. :raylor and 'N.D. 

Fite-----~uit c .. 
Deed----Feb-23-1889--May"!-1-1891----3-----P--46-340 

Flora, F. s------------..;-w. :B .. and G.S .. Ro binson-Deed----Liar-24-1891--May-21-1891---6-----P--46-383 

Foster, :surrell---------Louis 3arrett----------Deed----Apr-5-1899---Iviay..i.25-l891---3-----P--45•80 

Falwell, Mrs. 1~1 .. J-----...J,-w. T.. scaggs------------Deed----June-9-1891--June-l ?-1891--8-----A--46-426 

Fitch, John------------'-!ff.rs .. Tennie Hanna------Deed----Dec-10-1889--July-6-1891-.:..-9-----A--45-102 

Forbes, O .. C-----------'-C .A. Sterne and Wife---Deed----July-9-1891--July-15-1891--ll: 50-A--45-'107 

Fitch, John------------Mrs.. rennie hanna------ ... {elease-June.-30-1891-July-6-189l---9-----A--46...!491 

Farr, Josie T----------,..G. w .. Latimer-----------Deed of 
Part.--Aug-6-1891---Aug-11-1891----3--.--P--46-574 

Fields, J .. A-------------Ee.nry J:'ields.-----------Deed---~Nov-11-18 91--0ct-17-1891----:11---A--47-60 

Foster, J .. K--------------Vl .H. Thompson and Viife--Deed---•Dec-27-1.888--0ct-25-1891----5----P--47-92 
l 

Foster, E .. A-------------J .. K .. Fos ter------------Deed-- --Jan-14-1889-•0ct-28-1891----5----P--47-94 

Fields, Wm--------------.A.G .. Burton, asse. of . , 
J., A. Baldwin--------Helease-Oct-31-1891--l'J"oY .... 2-1891-----9--l.-A--47-129 

Ferguson, O.D. and J.M~Francis li . .ndrews by 
.Agent-----Deed----Feb-27-1891--Nov-27-1891----4----P--45-172 

Fitzgerald, C .. A--------R.·E. Fi tzgerald--------Deed---.,.-Dec-3-1891--.,..Dec-3-1891-----2----J?--45-l 74 

Forbes, O.C----------sarah M. and C .. A .. 
Sterne---R_elease-:Nov-24-l891--1Jov-125-189l----9----A--47-200 

Fe~guson, J .. M .. and 0.,D-Thos .. :Penny by Tax Col-.Tax 
Deed----Apr-7-1891--·Nov-27-189l----4----P--47-.210 

Forbes, Q .. C------------William R. and S.E. 
Garner------Deed----Aug-29-1885--Dec-1-1891-----3----1?--47-236 

Forbes, o .. c-----------~s .E. Garner-----------iielease-Dec-l-18:91---Dec-l-1891-----3----P--47-238 
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Farror, J.L------------J.G. Kirksey-----------Deea.--..:.-nov..:.23-1891~-nov-28-1891---9-----A"'.'-47•212 

Freeman, 'ii .F---------•-J .. C .. Davis-------------Deed--•-Itiar-9-1.889-.;;.-Dec-19-1891---4-----P--47-268" . ; . . 

Freeman, 
' ' ;: ,, 

w .F-----------nr. J. c. Davis---------J)eed----:::_,eb-12-1883.:..-nec-17-1691---4-----P.,.-47-270 ,, 

Foster, Burvill------.;..-~N. G. Bush--------------Release-Jan""'2-1892--i--Jan-6-1892----4-----P ... -4 7-330' 

Foster, Burvill & Wife-w .c. Bush--------------Deed----May-5-1890-.,.-Jan,..6-1892'\"---4-----P•-47'\"332.: 

Freeman, R. W---- -------Elrod, .:lJ.bert W--------Deed----Dec.,..31-1891.io.-Jan.,..ll-1892---12---~.A--4'1 ... 364 

Foster, W.C------------E.J. Foster------------Deed----Feb-2-1892-~-Feb-2-1892----3-----P-+-47•414, 

Foster, w.c. and Wife--Fred carroll-----------Deed----Feb-14-l892l-Feb-19-lS92---4-----.PJ_47_4sa 

Fagan, A.F. and Wife-~-Mrs. M.A.E. Gilbert----Deed--...-Mar.,..8-1892-4-Mar-8-1892----5-----:P~-47,..534 

Forney, :Miranda--------Endy .Micheaux---------Deed----Feb-20-l892t-Mar-14 .... 189?---4:30--P,..,-45-207' 

Ford, Mrs. F~--c--------Bob Thompson--------•--Deed--•-Mar-31-1892c--A:Pr-7-1892•---

Farrell, Ed, by Sheriff 
------G .. W .. Burki tt-----------Deed--..i:-A:pr-8-1.892-+-A:pr-9-1.892""---9----A~-47•612. 

Freeman, R.W-----------M.H. Addington---------Release-Mar-19-1892~-Apr-15-1.892---2-----PJ-47-624 
Fagan, A.F-------------J.W. Cates-------------Deed----July-10-189~-May-6-1892,..,---ll----A--45..:..224 

Fitzgerald, :M----------Richard Fitzgerald-----Deed--..i.-May-17-1892""'.-lviay-17-1892---4-----:e""'.-48;..28 

Fagan, .4... F------------J .W. Ca tes-------------Dee d--•-lvlay.;.18-1892~-Ma.y-20-1892---3-----P--48-39 

Foscue, w.J. and Wife-- Designation of , 
Homestead---June-25-l892-June-29-l892--9-----A"'7-48-127 

Fauville, Joseph-----.,..-R. Platt, Jr. and 
R. Peterson----Deed---,-June-28-1892-July-28-1892--2-----P--48•157 

Foll well, E. C. and. M. J-J .K .. Vlilliams---------?..ev, of 
Power of atty-Aug-4-1892+-oat-27-1892---s ... ----A--48'\"302'. 

Fletcher, J.w., et al--Juan y. Barbo----------Co:py of 
Decree---Nov..:.._4-l892-.:..-Mov•4-1892----10----A-.-48.;..315 . " 

Furlough, :vr------------Geo. A. Wright---------Deea----:Nov-4-1892-+-Nov-4-1892----2-----P--481""321. 

Ferguson, Alex and 1,'life 
----e.rno. H.. Reagan.---------Deea.--..:..-Nov-4-1892-'\"-Nov-9-1.892----11: 30-A.:..-48-332 

Fitzgerald, G.W. and 
Wife----w.J. Dunavant----------Deed----oct~3-1890--Nov-•21-1892---ll----A~-48-363 

Fitzgerald., G .. W. and 
Ma.rgaret----------W .. J. Dunavant----------Release-Nov-9-l892-1""Nov--2l-1892---2-----P'"!'-48-370. 

Ferguson, J .. rvr----------0. D. Ferguson--------- -Deed--•-Oct-15-il.8 92""'-Dec-5-1892,..,--""."2-----:e""."-45 ... 27'7' 

Ferguson, O. D. ---------1fj,I's. M. C.. Wing----- ----Deed-- ... -Dec-5-1892-.:..-ne c-5-1892----2-----P--45.,;2'78, 

Foster, J.H------------Ed Foster--------------Deed---:"-Nov-15-1892+-Dec-15-1892---11----A•-48-459. 

Forrest, E.:P.L-------~-A.J. Schnorr-----------Deed--•-Apr-2-l889-•-Dec~27-1892---ll:40-A•-45.:..2s7 

Freeman, R .. W-----------L.:M. Rhodes------------Relea.se-Jan-5-1892-.:..-Jan-6-1893 .... ---3-----P;..-48-554 

Fite, W.D. and Wife----o .. D. Davis------------Deed----Jan-5-1893-•-Jan-7-1893----3-----P""'.-48-562· 

Furlough, Fillis-------Geo. A. Wright---------Deed--~-Mar-4-1893-•-Ma.r-10-1893---3-----P--49-186 

Fitzgerald, G.W--------J.E. and A.W. Fitzgerald 
--------Deed----Oct'\"2-1890-+--Mar-20-1893---8-----.A--49-2351 

Fitzgerald., J.E. and 
A. 'V'f- .... - ... y. S. ivant-------------Deed--~-Jan-30-18937-Mar-20~1893---8-----A~-49-237 

Foster, Burrell--------L .. A~ Hassell-----------Deea.----Dec-6-1884-:..-Mar:...23-1893---3-----P.:,.-49•247 

Foster, J.R------------I.L. Welch-------------Deed--•-Jan-9-1893-r-Apr ... 10-1893---5-----P--49-314. 

Fowler, J .. J., :M .. M.. and 
M.J .. Crow----~------L.F .. Crow--------------Deed----July-19-1893-July-26-1893--7-----A~-49~585 

Fitzgerald, R.C-------w.J .. Dunavant----------Deed--l-Oct•3-1890---sep-l-l893----3-----:P ... -5Q-7 

Fagan, A.F-------------J.W. Cates-------------Relea.se-~ep-19-l893:-sep~23-1893---8-----A--60:63 ,. 

Ferguson, L.c. et al---Rebeaca A. Ferguson---Copy of . . 
Judgmt--~-oct-27-l893--0ct~27-l893---4--'\"--P·-50-142 

Fitzgerald, Margaret, 
and Children----------s.A. Harrison----------Deed--·-June-7-l893--Nov-6-l893----2--•--P--50~175'.-
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Foster, Burrell--------John Woaclley and Wif'e--Deed----Oet-7-1886---Ja.n-6-1892----4------J?-47-328 

Fox, Mrs Fannie------...!-Sam Lucas--------------Deed----Jan:..12-1892•-Jan-16'-1892---9------A-47 ... 384 

Fitzgerald, W.C--------W.J. Jarvis,et al-----Deed----Jan-12...!1892:--Jan-16-1892---4:30---J?-45-192 

Fullenweider, P.H.---:..-Geo. D. Hunter, Julia 
, Calhoun, at al---------Deed---:--Dec-18:..1891~-Dec,-19-1891---1: 30---P-47:-397 

Freeman, Mrs. B--------John F. Cely, et al----Deed----Jan• -1892.:..-Jan.,..28-1892---12-----A-47.,..404 

Freeman, R. W., Gdn---:--John F. Cely, et al----Deed--.,..-Jan...;25-1892.;.-Jau,..28:-18 92---12-----A-47-405 

Foster, E. J .. ---------:-Foster, W. C .---- ------Deed----Feb-2-1892-~-Feb'-2-1892----3------J?-47-414 

Funderburk, J.V-----~-w.c. Rodgers-----------Deed----Dec"".6-1890-"".-Feb:..8-1892---11------A-47:430 

FG~, A.s. and sam 
Lucas--"".-w.c. Kendall and Wife--Deed----Mar-l-1$92---Mar:-2-1892----1:30---F-47-520 

Ford, ],'[rs. Addie--- --•-Gilbert, M •. ;._.E---------Deed----Mar.i.7-1'892---Uiar-7-1.8 92----12-----A-45.:..202 

Forney, Miranda------'--Endy Micheaux----------Deed----Feb-23-1892--Mar:..14-1892---4: 30---F-45-206 

Foscue, W.J------------Ezell, p.w-------------Release-Mar-23-1892--lvlar-23-1892---4------P-47-577 

Fagan, A.F------------J. W. Nance-------------Deed.----June-9-1891--:May;..1-1892----2---'---P-45:..225 

Fitzgerald, :i-tichard--"".-M• Fi tzgerald--------'--Deed--"".-Yay"!'l 7-1892...,-Mayl-l 7"'."1892---4---.---P-48-28 

Fox~ A.s------~--------Henry Ash--------------Release-May-17-1892--May"".17-1892---5------B•48-33 

Foscue, W .. J-- ----------R. C •• 4.:yers-----------Deed----May-3-1892---May.,..24-18 92---a: 30---P-48-58 

Foster, Wm. Lodge Uo •. 
312.;.-J.F. Cely, and J.C., A.w. 

and B.L. Elrod--------Deed---..,.Mar-4-1892---M:ay'-25-1892---11:35--A-48"".60 

Ferguson, J .u. and Wm~ 
Revie---t-C .L. warner am Viii'e---Deed----May"'."26-1892--May.t.27..;.1892---11--"".--A-48:..63 

Fuli.enwider, J .M-----•-Mrs. Julia C. Silliman-Power olf 
atty--.,..July-23-1892-July-26-1892--8------A-48-:156 

Fitzgerald, Ed.-------"-V1 .. L. Derden------------Deed---.:..Aug-:11-1892-;--Aug.;.23-18 92---8------A-45..,.259 

Forlow, I1Iaria--- -----.,.-Geo. A. Wrig...11.t-------..,.-Deed----Hov..,.4-18 92---Nov'!"4-lG92----2------P-48-319 

Ferguson, Q.D---------:-J.M. Ferguson----------Deed----Oet-15-1892-:-Dec-5-l.892----2·-----p..,.45-:277 

Foster, Jack---------1-J. C .. Hughes, et al-----Deed----Jan-.23-1892"".-Nov:..26"'."1892---9: 30---A-48-391 

Foster, Ed-------------J .H .. l'.:;ster------------Deed---~Nov"'."15-1892--Dec-15-1892---11-----A-48-459 

?oster, E • .A.. and M.L---Geo. Bradford, Gdn-----Deed----lfov-'2o-1892~-Dec-14"".1892---ll-----A-48-461 

Forest, E .p .L-------- --Mrs.. Julia DeBard------Deed----rvrar-28-1889--Dec:..26-1892---10:15--A-43-L286 

Foster, A .. R----------...!-E.s. Davis-------------Deed----Nov-14-1891-~Jan:..13-1893---2------P-48-603 

Foster, J .. H---- -------E. S. Davi s-------------Deed----No v-14-18 91--Jan.:.13•1893---2-------P-48-605 

Foster, Russell,.-~"'!"-.,.--.B•F ... a'll.d W.H. Gampbell-Deed----Nov-3-1888---Jan'-13-1893---2------P-48-607 

Fry, Edv1in J----------'-Clara C. and Jas. F. 

Fry, Edwin J---------1 -Mrs-

Starr---.-Bart.---Jan-26-l.893-•Feb•7-1893----9---:--A-49-61 

Sarah F .. Clapp-----Gopy of 
Will----sep-2-1883--:-Feb-7-1893----9------A-49-56 

·· Fowler, S. A .. E--------'-J. J .. Ligon-------------Release-.B'eb-7-1883--'-Fe b-9-1893----10-----A-49...;71 

Fullimvid.er, P .. H-------Geo. D. Hunter---------Deed----Feb-28-1893--Feb-28-,1893---8------.A-49~144 

Fitzgerald, J .E--------B .. F. Mi tchell----------Dee d---·<Il.pr-22-1899--Ma.r-10-1893---10: 30--A-49-181 

Fitzgerald, J .. E--------A .. H • .Malone------------Deed----.Apr-22-1899--Mar...!10-1893---10:30--A-49-181 

Fi t:::;gerald, J .. E-------,-s.M. Ivialone------------Deed----Apr-22-1899':""-Mar-:10-;1893---lO: 30--A-49-181 

Fitzgerald, J.E. and A .. 
W-------G .. W.. Fi tzgerald--------Deed----Oot-2-18 90---lviar...:20-1893---8------A-49-235 

Foster, Burrell--------Ira n. Green-----------Deed----sep-4-1883---Mar~23-1893---3------P•49-248 

Foster, J.R-----------~N-A .. Edens-----------~-Deed---•Aug-13-l888--Apr-10-l893----5--•--J?-49-Zl2 
. ' 

; : 

Fagan, A.F--------------st2te of Texas-------'--Redemp--Apr-ll-l893--May~l8-1893---~10-~--A~49-443 

~Flockhart, William-----Joseph 7eth and Wife---Deed----May-22-1893-.,..May-23-1893----9-----A-45-336 

Focke, Wilkins & Lange~Geo .. scarorough--------Deed----May-24-1.893--IVIay-30-1894----7---;--A-49-474 
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Foster, Vl .c----------'!"--vvomans Relief Ilome----Deed--~-Nov.;.l.§-1893l-Nov:..22-l893---10----A-•50-.236' 

Fowler, Edwin R .. and E. .. ·• , 
By J. J. _"1rthur, Agn. ---Jno. H .. Reagan--------Deed--~-Nov-22-1893*-Dec-23-1893---3::30--P00:,-50-374 

Foster, Ed--------------L. Hanks--------------Deed--•-Jan-3-1894-t-Jan~4-1894~---8-----A_j-50-406 
Fisher, Walter C-----~--Trustees :M.E. Church--Deed--~-Jan-15-1894t-Jan-23-1894---i-----A-.-50-501 

Fitzgerald, H.E---------Jno .. E. Fitzgerald----Deed--....;-Jan-15-1894+-Feb'!"8-18S4----ll----A•-50-567 
ii 

Fagan, A. F--------------Silas C. Jones--------Deed----Dec-15-1893:-Apr~10-.1894---10----A-.-51-86 
i :1 

Fagan, A.F--------~----wm. MoElroy-----------Deed--'!"~Apr-10-1894~-Apr-11•1894--•9-----A~•51-89 ' 

Foster, Jaok and ·,Hfe---R. Kimbrough----------Deed--..:-Feb-27-18924-Apr-23-1894---11----A...;-51-lll 

Fitzgerald, R.C. and · 
Wife--- ---W. S. Vnlliams---------Deed--'"'1-Sep-9-18 93-l-Aprc..30-1894---9-----Aj-51-133, 

Fowler, J.J. and L.F. 
Crow-----"'."--M.J. Crow-------------Deed----July-19-1893-June-5-1894---11-•--A-.-51-235,. 

I 
Foster, J .M------ -----Ella F. Wagner--------Deed--•-June-7-1894i-July-3-1894---2-----:e-.-45-424'• 

Ferguson, Rebecca A-----A. 1\'lcKenzie-----------Deed----Feb-4-1893-.... -0ct-9-1894----12----A-'-51-493 

Frederick, Jno .. D. and •. . .. • 
Vlife------R.M. Wright-----------Deed--~~oct-18-1894f-Oct-19""1894---8-----A~-51-531; 

Frederick, Jno. D. and 
Wife------Katie L. Persons------Deed---.-Ma.y-16-18947'-0ct-23-1894---10----A~-51-540 

Fry, Jno. A--------- ---[._4... Griffi th---------Deed--..;-oe~-20-l894--0ct-31-1894---9-----A~.-51-j731 
! ' ' ; ~ \ 

Funderburk, L.D---------P-P. Funderburk-------Deed---:-Nov-6-1894-l-Nov•7-1894----ll-•--A-:-01-603:; 

Fair, Chas, by Sheriff--Fox & Lucas-----------Deed---r-Feb-6-1894---Nov;..8-1894----l.-----:eJ-51-611• 
\ ' ,' ' 

Fair, Chas, by Sheriff--Fox & Lucas-----------Deed--~!..Feb-6-1894-l-Nov-8-1894•---i-----P~-51-613' 

Fox, Mrs. Fannie and . .. 
A. s. Fox--------------M. Lucas- -------------Deed----Nov-5-1894-4:.-Nov-12-18 94---3---- -p..;_51-&221; 

,; I 

Foster, w.c. and Wife---John Yeager-----------Deed----Aug-7-1893-""-nec-14.;..1894---1:30--P~-52.78 
Frederick, Jno. D-------Ka tie 1 · Persons------Release.-Dec-17-18944-nec-18-1894---8-----A~-52-lOr 
Foster, L. c. and Wife--R.F .. woodard----------Deed--•-Jan-3-1893-*-Dec-18-1894---4-----P..!!-52-103: 

1, ' 

Freeman, 3ethena, et al-Ella and Joe Miller---Decree !i . : 
of Part. --'-Dea-20-1894.;,-Deo-20-1894---2: 10--P--52-121 

Finty, Tho s • Jr • , C • W"' 
Hahl---------M. Knodell------------R.elease-Oct-26-1894l-Dec-24-1894---ll----A~-52-136 

Frost, J.E. and Wife, 
C.J. Price------------0.:e:. Rowland--------,...-Deed---:-Apr-6-1894---Jan-l-1895;..---11:45-A.,;.-52-154. 

Foster, w .. c------------Mary Grea.n-----------Deed----Oct-ll-1893":"-:aan-12-1895---2-----P--52-176 

Foster, w.c, and Wife 
C.s------Wylie Yeager----------Deed--":".July-21-1893J.,.-Ja.n'!"l9-1895---2:40-P-~-52·210 

Fitzgerald, J .. E---------o. Childress 
E. Gatewood 

J • .T. Kay------------Transfer .. . 
Deed---~sep-5-1893-~-Feb~l4-1895---11:50-A.;.-52~326 

Fagan, A.F. and Wife---G. w .. Burki tt--------Deed----Feb-23-1895.:0.-Feb-27-l.895---2-----:e..:;-52-Z'lO 

Featherstone, Geo. W, 
V. C • and R. c . and M. E .. 

Cone---------wm. hlatthews---------Deed----July-24-188~-Mar-7-1895----4: 30--P•-52-390' 
. . 

Finley, ;1ash, and Wife--Geo. A. Wright--------Deed----Feb-26-1895t--Mar-.4-1895----2-----P-:-52-422' 
' 

Foster, W.C-------~----W.M. Petty------------Deed----Apr-4-1895---Apr-6-1895----1-----P~-52-55~ 

Fullenwider, P.R. and 
Wife------Mechanias Building and 

Loan Associa tion------Deed--•-Mar-13-1895;;.-Apr-11-1895---1-----P·-52-5?.9 

Fitzgerald, John E. and 
Wi:f'e------R.E. Fi tzgerald----•--Deed----Jan- -1894;,,.-Apr-13•1895---10: 30-A4.-52-597 

Freeman, R.W. and Wife--J .. A. Shields--------Deed---- -1895--MayS-1895-----7-----A ... -53.75 

Foster, w. c .. ---- -------J.no. J. Donavan-------Deed---June-8-1895--June-10-1.895--1----..:.p ... _53_203 

Farris, W.L. and Wife ... --J.D .. DuPuy------------Deed----June-4-1895.:.-June-20-1895--9:30--A--53-215 



GRANTEE 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-RE\!ERSE 

GRA:\TOR Kin:] of 
Instrttn1c11t Book Page 

Frost, J .II-------- -----J .F. Ivietoalf'--------...;..--Deed.--~-June-6-1893~-June-6-1893---4-----P;..-45-341 

Ford, Mrs. Addie and H-M.A. Gilbert and Royall . 
--------Release-June-5-:1893--June-9-1893---11:30-A--49-491 

Fox, John and S--------.A.E. and S.R. Green----Deed----Ju.ne-l'if-1893-June-19-1893--10----A•-45-346 

Fowler, J:vI.IvI.---------:--L .. F. and G. J. Crow-----Deed----Ju.ly-l 9-189~-July-26-1893--7-----A--49-583 

Fitzgerald, R.c--------w.F. Shelton-----------Deed.----Jan-30-1890--Sep-1-1893----:3-----P--50-6 

Ferguson, Rebecca A--~-L.C .. Ferguson, et al---copy of 
Ju.dgmt----Oct•27..:1893--0et-27-189~--..:4--...;--p--50-142 

Fox ana. Luoas--------•-stephen Bridges--------Deed.----Dec-14...:1893--Dec-18;..1893---'10:30-A--50-353 

Foster, Ed-------------J.S. lianks-------------Deed--~-Jan-3-1894---Jan-4-1894----8--•--A--50-404 

Fitzgerald, H.E~-----;--v.J. Hutcherson and Wife 
---Deed----Jan-.21...:1892--F.eb-8-1894----11----A--50-565 

Fitzgerald, Jno.E----•-H.E. Fitzgerald--------Deed--•-Jan-15-'.1894--Feb-8-1894----11----A--50-567 

Fagan, A.F-------------J. W .. Nance------- ------Deed.----Nov-21_.1893.;..-Apr-10•1894---'10----A--51-84 

Fagan, .,.t .. F----------· ---A. C. and S. Green- ----Deed--~-1.rlar-5-1894---Apr-10-l.894---l.O----A--51-87 

Foster, Jack, and . 
R. Kimbrough---------John E • .Parker and Wife- . 

-----Deed----Dec-18-'1873•-Apr~2Z-1894---ii----A--51-113 

Floro, F.s---- .... ------;...-w.B. nobinson----------Release-May-25J1S94--May-29-l894---2-----P·-~l.-20Z 

Foster, J .. M------------H. G. Carter---------..:--need-- --June-21-l894-July-3-1894--&------P.;.-45-.i23 

i!~razar, Susan H--------:N. V. Lent------ ------Deed--~-Aug-16-1893--Au.g-2-1894----8--•--A--51:...344 

Fowler, L .. :M----------;...·-p. W. Ezell-------------Deed----.tl.ug.Ll-1894---Aug-1-1894----11----A--51-343 

Fowler, L.M----------•-Latimer and Ezell------Deed----se:p•21-1894:.:..-sep-25J..1894---2-----P--5ll-444 

Fowzer, C • .w----------L-R. E.. Erwin-------- --..:--Deed.----Oct-22-:l894i-oot._25-1894---9--•--A--51-548 

Fowzer, C .. L----------:...-R.E. Erwin----------•--Deed--..l-Oct-22-1894r-Oot.;.26•1894---~---;--A•-51~549 

Funderburk, P .. P------;-L.D. Funderburk--------Deed--~-Nov:...6-1894-~-J'.ITov-7-1894----11-:---A--51•603 

Fox and Luce:.s--------~-Chd.s. Fair, by s~1eriff-Deed----Feb..:6.-1:894---Nov~8-1894----l-----P--51~611 

Fox and ~ucas--------:..-cnas. Fair, by Sheriff-Deed----Feb-6-1894--_Nov~S-1894----1-----P--51-613 

Flockhart, W .. J---'"'.-----G. ~i. Burkit:t"".;;---------Deed----1-rov-15-1894--Nov:..16-1894---4-----P--51-637 

Fox and Lucas--------•-M. Lucas---------------Deed----Nov•29-1894--Dec-3-1894----9-----.A;..-52~44 

Fox, A.s-- ------------M. Lucas---------------Deed----Nov-29-1894--Deo~3-1894----9-----.A--52-45 
Fitzgerald, J.R--------L.P. Prater and Wife---Deed--...;-nec•6-l.893---Jan-19-1895---ll----A--o2-200 

Fox, A .. s---------------A.B. and A. J. \V"illlamson 
----Power of 

att;r----Mar•l3-1893•-Jan,...31-1895---l-----P--52-268 

Fox, A.s---------------sam Lueas--------------Deed----Jan-30-1895:..-Jan-31-1895---1-----P--52~270 

Finley, 'Nash, Edmond, 
1,1oody and Wm. Hallum---w .:B .. Robinson----------Deed----Sep~29-l893--Feb ... 4-1895----2: 45--P--52-286 . ~ 

Farris, M .. 3------------J • .A. Woo:t.verton--------:Deed----July-22:-1893-Feb~l8-1895---11:15-A--52-334 

Freeman, P--------"'."----E .. s. Crawford, Jno H., 
B.H. King, w.L .. and 
Press White, by Sheriff . . 

----Deed---'-Mar-:7-1895---Mar-16-1895---3~45--?--52-418 

Frederick, Hennie----"'."-Thos. J. Person and Wife 
---Deed----May•9-1891-..,.-Apr:..6 .. 1895----8:30--A•-52.:.547 

Frederick, Yi.rs. Hennie-C .. :A. Dial--------------Deed.---.-l\!Iay-:3-1892---.Apr-6-1895----8: 30--A--52-54 9 

Frederick, Jno. D------Chas • .Last and 'Xife----Deed----Nov:-l-1893---Apr-6-1895----8: 30--.A--52-551 

I<"'rederiok, J. D--- · -----B .. F. Chambers and Wife-:Deed----May-12-18 93--Apr~6-1895----8J;30--A--52-553 

Frederick, J .. D-------"'.'-B•F. Chambers----------Release-:Nov~l-1893---A:pr-6-1895----8: 30:--A-:...527554 

Fitzgerald, H.E------"'!'-Jno. E. Fitzgerald and 
Wife------Deed---- Jan- 1894-..:..-Apr-13•1895---10: ~0-A--52.:.597 

Fitzgerald, vrm.H-----•-T. J .. Beasley---------;...-Deed----Dec-31-l894--A:pr..:13-189i5---10: 30-A--52-598 

Fitzgerald, H.E------..:-T.J. 3easley-----------Deed----Dec..:31-l894--Apr;..13...:1s95 ___ 10:30-A--52-600 
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July~2-18 9 5---4: 30-.-P~-53.-23 "f: 

5•---9: 40--A•-53:..340:' 

Fanning,., T .. J .L. and 
Wife---J.N. Garner------------Deed----.iug-26-189ll-Aug-5-1895•---4-----P""-53:...z51; 

;: '; 

Freeman, Eethena-------llrs. lNillie Owens----:--Deed---2-July-24-1895-Aug-5-1895----5:15--P""-53-3521' 

Freeman, 'N.F.----------Mrs. Wi:J,.lie owens------:Bond for 1 ·· 
Ti tle----Dea-30-1886f--Aug-5-is 95•---5: 15--P-:;-53-360 

Frazier, R. c-----------s .. T. walker------------Deed--~-hiay-25-1.8 95+-Aug-13-18 95---7-----A..i.-53-39'r 
!' " ; 

Flinn, J. et al------•-A .. T. sanders-- ---------Deed--...,-Jan-22-l.887 .. -Se:p-3-1895.;..---10: 15-.A....t-53-460: 
,, L ,, 

i 
' 11 ' 

Ford, w. T. and 1.Vife----Jame s scarbrough-------Deed---,-Aug-29-1.8951.-sep-6-189 5•---ll----A""l-53-47'1' 

Ford, H, by Cons ta ble--P.H. Hughes------------Deea.--~-oct-1-1.895-1--oat-4-l.895•---2-----P..:-53•610: 
I , ' 

Foster, E.J-----------w.c. Foster-----·---_:--Deed--~--.lct~4-1895-~-0ct:..17-l.899---8:45--A-j-53-621 

Fox and Lucas----------T .. F. Viylie------------.tteleas~-oct-10-1895.!.-oct-..19-189~---2I4.5--P~-53:..635lt 

Fitzgerald, Hichard and , 
Marga re t--------s. A. Harri son---- ---- - -Release-Oa t-26-1895~-0ct-..26-18 95---3: 50--P..:.-54-44 

h • 

Fair, C.i.1arles----------Rebecca Fair-----------Deed----Jan-15-1892f-Nov-2-l895-:----4:15.--P"'"-54-72 
l; '. ·] 

Friddell., Ja.p.n---------A.L. Friddell----------Deed---•-Oct-7-1893-4-Nov-6-1895----9: 30--_.'.._ .. .:_54-85 
i 
h 

Friddell, John--------A. G. Friddell----------Deed---i-oct.;.7-1893-f-lfav-6-1895----9: 30--A~-54:..37 
;; 
'[ 

Friddell, John---------J .. H.. Friddell------- ---Deed--~-Oct-7-1893-~-Nov:..6-1895----9: 30--A--54-88 

Freeman, iJYilliam-------county Judge and successor 1 :. • .1 

----.-Deed-- ~-NOV":"4-lf395-~-Nov-16-1895---2:15--P--54;_197. 

Foster, W. C. and Wi'fe--R. R. Dei tz----------...;--Deed----oct-21-18 95;-Dec-10-1895---l.-----PJ,-541""243. 

Foster, W. C-•----------B. Smith------ ---------Deed--"";-Dec~l-1894-J..-Feb-l.O ... l.896--2: 30--Pj-54-470·: . I • . . . . ~ : 

Foscue, w .. J-----------:--Ezell and Bell---------Deed--..ii-Feb.;.27-l896rFeb-27-l.896---5----P-,-54-546: 

Foster, G. S .. ~ W .. C.. et r 

(By Constable) al-----o .. J. Addington------ ---Deed---!·-Mar-9-1
1

896-4-Mar-9-18 96 ... ---5--•--P.;.-54-589. 

Fields, Henry----------D .. A.. Aikin-- ----------need--·L Ja.n-7-l.896-l-Mar-12-1896.:..--4-----P•-54-591 
~ \ ' > 
~ ~ l; '. > 
'I ,\ i ,j 

Fulton, R. N. and Wife--J. W. Leopard-----------:Beed---+1-Jan-3-1888-f-Mar•l.6-1896---2-----:P~-54-609' 
1 ; H ;j 

Fulton, R .. N--------- ---J. W. Leo:pa.rd-----------Release'-Jan-ll-18So*-Mar:.16-1896---2---'--P~-54-611 
Vi 

Farr, J .w------------G.w. Pali:p.er------------Deed--...,-1v1ar-31-1896'!'>-:M:ar-31-1896---ll----A·L5-0-21 

Fox, Jno. and Lida-----Thos. H. Harris--------Bond for : ! 
Title-~-Feb .... 15-l.896+--Mar:-30-1896---9:10--A..;J-55-28 

Fulton, R. 2'T------------J .. I'f. ?a te--------------Deed--·+- Jan-l 9-~8894-Apr-4-1896:...---l.-----P-:--55-46 
;, ; ,; 

]Ul ton, R .. N------------J .. N. Pate-------- ------··eleas~-Jan-1. 9-18 96..,.-Apr-4-1896.----+·----P..,!-55-48 

Fitzgerald, S.A. et aJ.-John E. Fritzgerald----Deed....:- .... ·-Jan-15-1890;-Apr .... 17 .... 1.896---10:40-A~-55-91. 
Fair, Charles et al ·· ·· . 

byr.Sher i ff-- --------Fox and Lucas------ ----Deed----Uct~l.-1.8 9 5-f-M:ay:...5-1.S 96:...---4:15--P~-55-1561 
Fagan, A.F. and Wife 

by Sheriff----------B .H.. Gardner----------Deed---:-iil.i.ay-5-1896-~-M:ay-ll-l.8 96---8: 50--Al-55-163 

Funderburk, J.v. and 
Wi fe----w .F. Dean--•-----------Deed--;:-Nov-29-1893~-June-15-1896--10: 25-A .. L55-254:· 

Fe~guson, D.M. et al---J .. c. Ross-- -----------Deed----Dec-16-l.893+-July-1.3-1.896--4: lO-P-~-55...;322. 

:B'uegham, Mrs. E .L----•-A.. Johns---------------Deed--~-July-27'.""l.899-July-27-1896--1: 30--P~-55•341: . . 

Fox, A.s---------------J.w. Wright, and J .. ivr .. 

Flockhart, w.J. and 

Colley------Agreemt. 
Concerning Build- · 

ing-----June-30-1896-Aug-"7-1896----l-----P-"-55-35g 

Wife----Fannie M. Bridgewater:--Deed--..i.-sep-1-1896-7-sep-2-1896~---4: 50--l?~-55-415 

Ferguson, John and 
Wife----.tumie K .. Earo teau------Deed----June-l.3-1896-Sep-..15-1896---7: l.0--A--55;_455\ 

Ferguson, J.M. and 
William Revie---------Joe Barnhart-----------Deed----.Mar-ll-1893--0ct-20-1896---2-----P--55-523 



GRANTEE 

GENERAL INDEX C1F DEEDS-REVERSE 

Kind of 
Instrm1c11t 

:!\Ion th 

DATE OF FILI:\G 

• Year Hour :\Iin. J.m.p.m. 
Book Page· 

Fos·t;er, E .. A .. and Wife--wm. Burke and 1/fife----Deed-----Sep-30-1893:...--App-19-1895--3-----P--53-18 

Ford, H----------------M.A .. E. Gilbert--------Deed-----May-2-l.895-'!'"--:rJiay-4-1895---.3: 30--P--53;,..65 

Frei burg, H. and Kohn--Eenry 1.Layer, by :sxtrs-Deed-----Mar-15-l895---JUI1e-14-1895-7 :30--A--53-206 

Forbes, O.C----------~-T .. A. Helm-------------Deed-----July-31-l.895--July-31-1895-4~45--P--53-333 

Fullenwider, Mrs.. J ... E~-J. S. Murphy and Wife--Deed-----1£a.y.:.22-'l8 94---Aug-9~18';15---8:10--A~-53-373 

Fullenwider, Mrs .. A.E--J .. s. Murphy, by A.G. . 
Green-----Release--July-19:-1895--Aug-9-1895---8:10--A--53'-375 

Frazier, R.c--;...-----~-John H .. Reagan------~-Deed-----Sep~25...,1894---Aug-13-1895--7:30--A--53~396 

Freeman, Willie----""-!"'"-Jim Henry and ~!ife----Deed.-----Jan-20-1894---Sep-4:...1895---3: 20--P--03-452 

Freeman, Willie------...,-Jim Henry and Wife----Release--Sep-20-1894---sep-4-1895---3: 20--P--53~454 

Freeman, Wm.-----------Henry Coleman---------Deed---...,-July-6...,1889•--Sep-4-1895---3:20--P--53-455 

Freeman, Wm.------ ------Polly Durham----- -----Deed-----Jan-21-1889---sep-4-1895---Z: 20--P--53.-456 

Ford, W.T------------~-W.H. Thompson---------Deed-----Oct-26-1894•--Sep-6-1895---11----A--53-475 

Forbes, 0.0------------T.A. Helm-------------Release--sep-6-1895----sep-17-1895--11-...,--A--53-500 
' 

Forbes, o .. c. ----------A.G. Eurton-----------Deed----:-Sep.:.4-1895----sep-17-1895--11-....:--A--53-504 

Foster, W.0------------J. Young Goooh--------Release--Se1-19-1895·--Sep-27-1..895--2-----P--53;..534 

Freeman, Wm------------G.W. Latimer----------:Deed-----Sep-7-1895-:---Se:P-30-1895--11----.A--53~537 

Foste:;- W .. C .. ----.:...,_ ___ ;.._E.J. Foster-----------Deed-----Oct-4-1895----0ct-17-1895--8:45--A--53-621 

Foster, IV. c------------H. R. Deitz and Wife---Deed-----oct-21-1895---oc c-25-18 95--11: 40-A--54;.,32 

Foster, John :r::---------J .L. Roberts----------Deed-----Nov-16-1894---oct-25-1895--4:45--P--54-39 

Fair, Rebecca, et al-•-Charles Fair----------Deed-----Jan-15-1892~--Nov-2-1895---4:15--P--54-72 

Friddell, Jno--------;.,-Barnes and wetmore----Deed.-----Oct-18-1888•--No~-6-1895---9:30--A--54~83 

Friddell, A.L----------Jno. Friddell---------Deed-----Oct-7-1$92-....:--Nov-6-1895---9:20--A--54 .... 85 

Friddell, .A.G----------Jno. Friddell---------Deed---...;-oct;...7-1892----Nov--6-1895---9:30--A--54-87 

Friddell, Jno. H-----•-Jno. l:!'riddell--------'-Deed-----Uct..i.7-1892----Nov-6-1895---9: 30--A--54-83 

Ford, narry----------1-M.A.E .. Gilbert--------Release--Nov~l9-l895---Nov-19-1895--2~45--P--54-17l 

Foster, Vl .. C----------:-Jn(). G. GOD Ch Heirs of.-Deed-- ... ...!-Oct;..17-1895---Dec-:10-18 95--l---'--P--64.-241 

Fox and Lucas----------P .. .A. Mc.Means and Wi:fe:-Deed-----Aug-10-1895---Jan-30-1896--5-----P--54;..429 

Foscue, \V. J------------T.B. Greenwood--------Deed---...:-Feb-24-1896---Feb-27-1896--5-----.A--54-545 

Fortson, Wm. A-------T-J .. J .. Kelly------------Deed-----Mar-17-1896---:Mar-18-1896--8-----A--54-618 

Foster, w.c------------Mrs • .Anna .A.Code------Power of 
atty----Apr~ll-l896---Apr-24-1896--3:15--P--55-87 

Foster, w .. c .. - ... -.~---..O.~~i!!'Wall~r St&}lhens-------Power of 
at ty---.-A:Pr-20-1896---A:Pr-24-1896--3: 15--P--55•88 

Foster, w.c------------s.v. Smith------------Power of 
at·ty----A:pr-11-1896"'."--.Apr-24-1896--3: l5--P--5j.;.89 

Foster, W.C----------.;...-Jeff D. Smith---------l:?ower of 
atty----Apr-11-1896---.Apr-24-1896--3:15--P--55~90 

Fitzgerald, S.A., et al 
----John E. Fitzgerald----Deed-----Jan..;15-1890---Apr-l~-1896--10:40-A--55-91 

Fox and Lucas--------"'."-Chas, Fair, et al by 
Sheriff-----Deed-----oct-l-1..895----May-5-1896---4:15--P--55-156 

Foster, W .. C------------ri:orace Smith----- -- -- -Power of 
at ty-.-May-8-1896----:ti!ay-15-1696--4: 20•-P--55-179 

Frio Man~tfac tur i.ng 
Company-----Jn,). H. Silliman------Deed-----May-20-1896---May-22-1896--9: 15--A--55.:.197 

Faris, J .K.P. -- --------J .:a: .. Musick and i•ife-;..Deed-----Mar....:3-1894----June-16-1896-10----A--55.:.257 

Farris, J .K.P--------..;...F.H .. Peebles and ·1te-Deed----.-Aug-31-l892---June-16-lo96-10----A--55-259 

Farris, J .K.J?----------F.H. Peebles and Wife~Deed-----Aug...,31-1892---June-16-1896-10---.A--55-261 

Farris, J.K.P----------w.J. Duckworth and . 
Wife------Deed-----:3ep-'25-1894---June-16-1896-10--~-.A--55-263 
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Fox, .A..s. and. Sam . r .r 
Lu.cas---------Mand.y Porter-----------Deed---r--Oct-28-1896--0ct-28-1896--1-----P"'!'-55-529 

. i· :~ 

Fields, R.L------------J. F. and B. C. Cely:...-----~eed--..;:..-Oct-31-1896--oot-31-1896--11-----<t--55-5~2:' 
- . ·: 

Foster, B. and Wife----J.J. J?erson------------Deed-----Sep-4-1893---Nov-16-1896--11:40-Aj-55-542' 

Freeman, B-------------J. J. Parke s------------Deed---.--oct-21~189~--I'iov-18-1896-3: 20--P~-55-558 

Foster, B. and Wife----R.L.. Fields------------Deed---:--oc t-31"'!'189~--0ct-31-1896--1: 20--P-;-55"'!'622' 

Forbes, o.c-----------s.G. Moore------------Deed--~--sep-13-189Z--Uov-2-l896---10:50-.A...:-55-624 1 
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Chesnut-----Deed-----Mar-6-1.894-•-June-16-1896--10----A--55-269 

Fowzer, C .,L------------.cUf'erd Johns and. Wife-Deed----July-3-1896--July-8-1896---11-..;.--A--55:-310 

Freeman, R.F-----------John A. Miller--------Deed-----Nov-3-1893-:--Jul.y-17-1896--10---il--55-329 

Fuegham, :tJirs .B .. L-----;..-wm. and G.D .. :Broyle s--Deed-----June-l-1896•-July-27-1896-..:1: 30--P--55-340 

Fox and Lucas--------•-Tho s. w. lia.rkham------:Li.elease--sep-28-1896--Se:p-30-1896---1: 30--P--55-508 

Fields, R.ii-- --------;..-s. A· Waddill------ ----Deed-----se:p-24-1892--oc·t-31~18 96---ll----A--55:-531 

Foster, B--------------F.c. Rainey-----------Deed-----June-13-1891-Nov-16-1896---11:40-A--55-540 

Furlow, Iviarsha.1--------L .. w .. 'Nilliams---------Deed-----Oot-16-1888--Nov-14~1896---10 :,23-A•-55-55'1 

Fleming, Dora HarLell-J.W. iiartzell---------Deed.-----Apr-17-1896--Se;p-29-1896---1:15--P--55-574 

Fields, R.L-------- ----B. Foster and 'Nife--:--Deed-----Oct-31-1896--0ct-31-1896---1: 20--P--55-622 
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Gibson, G.E. and :7ife--W .I\'l. Gi bson------------Deed-----Ju.ne-3-189Q--:Ju.ne-3-1890---2-----P:--43-53G 

Glenn, Marsh, and J.J. 
word, and attys in fact 

for Box ~Ieirs--------J ... Vl. Dunaan------------Deed-----Ju.ne-8-1888--June-5-1890---9-----A~-43-542 

Glenn, Mary E. and J. J .. 
word and Wm. Broyles-- Deed of Part----May-23-1890--June-6-1890---1-----P;-43-546 

Greenhill, J.R. and 
Vlife, et al------Ci ty of Palestine------Deed-----June-12-1890-.June-19-1890--1-----:B--43-57~ 

! ' 

Garner, J.N------------J.M. Probst------------Deed-----June-25-18~0-Ju.ne-30-1890--2-----P~-43-614 

Graves, P.s. and A.B. 
Hodges------Jake Hodge-------------Deed-----Ju.ly-5-1890,--Ju.ly-7-1890---12----Al...-43-631 

' < ,, 

Green, Mrs.E.B., Extrx-Lou.is :ou.rr-------------J)eed-----M:ay-26-189Q--Aug-19-1890---10----A ... -44-ll6 
i 

Goodson, Jake----------'N .. w. Vick -------------Deed--_:__ July-10-18 9o-sep-10-1890---9-----.A~-44-16a 
Green, Thos. et al-----Jas. s. Eanks----------Power of 

atty and 
Deed---:--sep-l-1890~--sep-10-1890---9-----A-:-44-164 

Green Thomas--------------------------------Affidavit-:-Sep-l-1890-:--Sep-10-1890---9-----A--44-166 

Green, :1irs. E.:B. and 
I1~iss Shirley R. and 

A.c------conrad and ~LI.lie perry-Deed---::--Ju.ly-23-1890-Sep-10-1890---1-----P--44-167 

Greenwood, 1hos. B-----Dave 3rown----------~-Deed--~--sep-16-1890--sep-l5-1890---10----Al...-44-18Z 

Gooch, Jno. You.ng atty . .. .. 
in fact--------A. Harrison------------Deed---:--Sep-13-1890--Sep-16-1890---9-----A--44-185 

Goodman, Duke w. and 
caroline-----:-Sidney Smith-----------Deed-----~ec-10-l861--Sep-17-18S0---2-----P~-44~187 

Gore, w .G. and ·.:Jife----D .. R. Thompson----------:oeed.---.--oct-27-1887--se:p-17-1890---6--•--P ... -44-195 

- Gammage, T. T-----------J. J. Co·Jk--------------Deed-----sep-25-1890--sep-2§-1890---4-----P--44-216 

Grice, Nancy, .Anderson, 
et al--E.J. Egbert------------Jeed-----Jan-24-1885--sep-29-1890---2-----P--44-218 

Green 1 s Addi tion-------l'O palestine-----------Tuia:p------ --sep-30-1890---4-----P--44-223 

Goodwin, J.W. and Georgia 
et al----------Bdwards s. Earnes------Power of 

atty--·--Se:p-20-1889--0ct-9-1890----8-----A•-44-248 

Graham, Jesse----------Jane Javis-------------Deed---•-Feb-4-1884---0ct-9-1890----3-----P--44-251 

Gibson, a.w. and Wife--G.W. :Jurki t·t-----------:oeed---'--Oct-ll-1890--0ct-11-1890---4-----Pl--44-255 . . 

Graham, Jesse----------Ike Cleman Commu.nity-~-Deed---~-June-27-1885-0et-29-1890---9-----A--44-323 

Gossett, W .:a:-----------A. J. Walston-----------Deed-----Au.g-5-1890---I~ov-10-1890---8-----A;..-44-352 

Green, Joseph and Wife-James J. COQk----------Deed-----Nov-26-1889--Nov-12-1890---11:46-A~-44-361 

Garner, J.N------------w.p. and J.s. Hutchison 
------Deed-----nov-18-:1890--:r:1ov-18-1890---3-----P--44-389 

Glenn, Dan-------------Pe:rry starr------------Power of 
atty---~-oct-ll-1890--0et-15-1890---10----A--44-509 

Green, Ira N. Est. of 
by ~rs. E.B. Green 

Extrx---E.c. Kent--------------Deed----Ju.ly-23-1890-July-29-1890--2:30--P--44-565 

Gibson, W.M. and Wife--J.W. Gist-------~-----Deed-----Dec-30-1890--Dec-30-1890---5-----P--44-568 

Green, A.C-------------Shirley R. Green-------Deed-----Nov-27-1890--Feb-3-1891----2-----P:--46-26 

Qre~n, c.o-------------City of Palestine------Deed-----Feb-10-1891--Feo-11-1891---2:30--P--46-51 

Green, s.c., T.B., E.E., 
et al--------- Decree <if . 

part-----Feb-24-1887--Feb-17-1891---10----!.;..-46-56 

German, --~· and sarah, 
et al--W .M. Whi tcomb----------Deed-----Fe b-18-18 91--Fe-D-18-1891---10----.,.tiJ--45-11 

Griffin, M.S. and A.F--J .. G .. w. Underhill-------Deed-----Feb-18-1891--Feb-28-1891---1:30--P--46-105 

~-Gammage, T. T--------- --Tho s. o.. Donnell-------Deed-----Ju.ly-14-18 90-Mar-9-18 91----ll---... A--46-166 -

Green, Ira W., by Mrs. 
E .. B. Green, Extrx.---L.c. Fert;;uson----------Deed-----oct-7-1890---Tuiar-17-1891---l.l----A--45-29 
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Glen, Marsh------------w.F .. Pegnse and Wife---Deea.--0-July-27~1887-Apr-18-1890--2-----P-43-412 

Gibson, W.M---- -----~-G.E. Gibson and Wife---Deed----June•3-1890--June-3-l890--2-----P-~43-530 

c-Gammage, E.L---------•-T.W. Moore-------- ----Deed--~-Nov-15-1889--June-4-1890--4-----P--43-541-.....; 

Greenwood and 
Greenwood------J. V .. Rarman------------Deed---.-Nov .. 18-1889'!"'-June-24-1890-9•----A--43-587 

Gallagherm Rt. Rev. N•A 
-------Lula E. and Hunter McKay 

----Deed--..;-June-25-1890-June-25-1890-12----A--43-601 

Goach, Jno. Young and 
M:.. Crohn-----------,;.-J .. L .. Pettitt by 

Constable-----Deed--""'-July-l-l890--Ju1Yt•1l-l890-ll----A-""'.44-4 . . I 

Goaeh, J.Y. and M. 
Crohn---w.p. Pettitt, by .. . 

Constable-----Deed---t-July-l-l890~-July-11-1890-ll----A--44-7-

Gallagher, Rt. Rev. 
N .. .A.-----Phillip Unger, et al---Deed--,...-Aug-l-1~90-~-Aug-;-·26-18 90--10---,...A--44-132 

Green, Thomas--------•--- ---------Affidavit-;;. . . . . 
-- -;;.--,7--'-Sep-1-1890-~-se~~l0-18 90--9-----A-~~-166 

Greenwood, T .. B---------sarah Haxton, et al----J?ower a:tty 
and Conveyance • ·. 

-----Aug-20-1890'17-sep-13•1890--9-----A-~44-179 
.. 
Ii ! 

Gammage, T.T-----------Thos .. J.Adams----------Deed----sep-25-1890~-sep~25-1890--5----;..J?-J44-2l5 

Green's Addii;ion-------To Palestine-----------Map of""!1- ~-sep-30-1890--4-----P--:44-223 

Gibson, R.W---~-------A.W. and A .. Slates-----Deed---~oot•10-1890J-oot-ll-1890--4-----P-J44-253 
Graves, P .. s-----------:-w.w. Pugh--------------Deed---Loct-9-1890---ootll3-1890--4----~P-•44-260 

I . . . . 

Gonger, P.E----------....;.-A .. J .. MaEly:rea----------Deed--..:L..oat-:3-1889---oct-22-1890-10---:..A--44-288 

Gonger, w .. H----~---"'!'-L.v$ E~gle and Wife----Deed--"'!'~oot:-27-1890"'!'-oct-29~1890--10----A--44-324 

Gilbert, J.M. and C .. M. : : 

wood-----Deea.---rOct~9-1889-1-oct.o.3o~1890--3-----P--44-33Z Green---B.R. and ~.E. 

Green, C .Tur.. and J .. M.. ·· •. •· 
Gilbert--~-R.B .. and L.E .. Wood-----Deed---•Oc:t-9-1889:..+-oct.o.30-1890--3-----P--44-333 

Gilbert, J.M. and Wife, 
et al---cotton, Livingston ,. 

et als-----Deed---.;llay-3-l889--l-oct•3l-1890--2.,.----P-~44-338 

Green, C .. M. ana. Wife 
et al---cotton, Livingston • ,. 

et als---Deed---1-!viay-3-1839-..;:-oct-31 .. 1890--2"'!'---P--44-338 ' ' 1: ' 

Grainger, :Mrs. Etta V-;-A .. C. Van valkenburg 
and Wife----------Deed---i~.A:pr-29-1890-!-nov-25-1890--5-----P--44-427 

. 43-440 

·• Grainger,- Mrs .Et. ta v---Geo.. C.. and Rose F. 
Demming----------Deed---:Oct-28-1890-·-Nov-;25-1890--5 .... ----P--44-429 

Green, Mrs. E.B. Extrx. 
I .. N.. Green---Loui s Durr and Wife--•-Deed---,.Aug-~8-18 90·+-Nov-28-.18 90--8: 30-~.A--44-438 

! '.'. ' i ' '. 
Gamm:;1age, T. T--------.... J .M .. lJICMillan----------Deed---•Dec-18-l890..:,-Dec-18-189Q--~---".""P--44-ql8 

Glenn, Mrs .. R .. B--------Lacy and Ma:ieans-------Deed---~Apr-23-1890J-Deo-20-1890--2:30--P--44-537 

Gibson, W .. M: .. --------~-R .. W .. Hudd.leston-------Deed---~Dec-22-1890--Dec-30-1890--5-----P--44-566 

Gist, J. W-------------w .. :M. Gibson and ','!if'e---Deed---~Dee-30-1890..;"'!'Dec-30-1890--5-----P--44-568 

Gorman, W .. C. 
Silliman, Jno .. H. 
Bry~, J.W.R--------'-Milton Rush------------Deed---~Jan-o-l891---Jan•6-l891---8-----A--44~589 

Gooch, Jno .. Young------lJI .. and G .. Ash, Ex and .• 
Extrx .. ---::telease!;..Dec-10-l890·+-Jan-13-189l--10----A--44-612 

-
Gooch, Lucius----------M • .Ash-----------------Reihease+Dec-10-1890 .. ~Jan-13-l.891--10---•A--44-613. i1 .. • . . 

Gammage, T.T-----------:M.E .. Overby, BY Sherif'f' . 
-------Deed---;Jan-6-1891---Jau-19-1891--10:30-A--44-633 

Grigsby, Jno. D--------sarah H.Hussey---------Deed---~Jan-8-1891-~-Jan~l9-189l--l0:40-.A--44-635 
' 

Gathright, S .. A---------~v .. P .. MoMeans-----------Deed----Apr-7-1.890---Ja.n-28-1891--9:'30-.;.A--46-16 

Green, S .R-------------.A. C. Green-------------Deed---•lfov-27-1890..;;...Feb~3-189l---2-----P--46-26 
'!'." 
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Greenwood, T.B. and Luelf 
H------------Thomas S.Davis--------Deed---~Mar-26-189ll--Ma.r-27-l891--12----A~45-38 ,. ; 

Glenn, Willie and Henry, 
et al--":"--Jordan Crawford-------Deed--"'\"-Oct-4-1890-•--Apr-8-1891.---4-----P""!-46-264 

Gilbert, G. W---------":"--w .E. Horney------- ---Deed----May-16-1883.:.--.Apr-10-1891--3-- -.--P-":"46 ... 274 

Green, Ira N., by :Mrs. 
E.B. Green Extrx.-----Mrs. Elizabeth A. Boyer 

----Deed--":"-A:pr-3-1891-":"--A:pr-14-1891--2-----P":";-45-55 

Gregg. A.W--------------Cha.rley Smi th---------Deed--..;-M:ar ... 13-1891.l.--.A.pr-21-1891--~-----P..;-45":"56 
I 

Gregg, .A. w---------- ----Walter R. Smi th-------Deed---:-Mar-13-18 91~--Apr-21-189~--3-----P--45;_57 

Graham, J .L. and Wife---Thomas Jolmston-------Deed--;-Apr-25-1891+--.A.:pr-27-1891--3-----P..:-4&~322 

Gilbert, A.A. by atty, 
er als-..... - .. .,R.L. Gray-------------Deed---r:-Oat-27-1890°'"--.Apr-27-1891--3-----PJ,-46-325· 

:1 ' 

Garner> s.A. and R.C----F.B. Taylor-----------Deed--~-Dec-22-1890+--Apr-28-1891--8-----A~-46-333 

Griffin, Jane by Extr---squire and sally Smith 
----Deed----Jan-29-1891~--May-9-1891--9-----.A.;-46:-356 

Gates, J.G--------------T.C. and T.B. Moore---Deed----A:pr-29-1891~--M:a.y-ll-1891--10----A~-46 ... 360 

Gilbert, G.W., Est. of 
D.A • .Akin, by Extrx----Henry L. Price and E.A. 

swanson----~------Deed--:--May-13-1891---May-13-1891--6-----P~-45:-68 

Go~ch, J.Y. atty in fact 
for James and Jane 

Hand-- ----R.. lfaismi th-----------Deed--:--May-1-1891-l--Ma.y-14-18 91--2-----P~-45..g l 
,) ,, 

Gober, J.L. and Wife----E.L. Coleman----------Deed--•-Nov-8-1889-~--May-14-1891--4-----P~-46-364 

Gregg, A .. W---.,...----------E. W. Cook-- --- ------Deed--.o.-May-14-1891~--Ma.y-19-1891--3-----P•-46- 374 

Green, L.N., Est. of, 
by Extrx-------.A..W. Norris-----------Deed--~-June-3-1891~--June-9-1891--12----A""'!-4~88 

Green, I.N. Est. of 
by Extrx----""!--J.B. W~nne---------~-Deed----May-23-1891~--June-9-1891--12----A~-45-89 

Gregg, Susie May, by 
Sher iff!'P--A .. W. Gregg--------- ..:--Sheriff •. .1 

Deed-... -June-22-1891.--June-22-1891-4--•--P-'7-46-452 

Gooch, John Young-------s. F .. Wood--- --- -- ------Release-sep-13-1883;--June-24-1891-9-----A--46-458 

Green, :Mrs. E .. B------ ---E .. c. Kent-------------Deed----Ivi:ay-5~1891-~--June-26-1891-10: 30-Al-46-465 

Glenn, 11ilarsh, Est. of, 
by Executors, et al----J .. E .. walker-----------Deed--.o.-June-15-1891--July-21-1891-6-----P·-46-530 

Garner, J.N-------------Ida Hami:i.ton----------Deed----Mar-9-1891-t--July-~1-1891-9-----A;-45-120 

Gregg, A. w. , Agent-----Geo. E. lvlat thews------.delease-Aug-4-1891-:.--Aug-5-1891---11----A"'\'"-46-5631 

Green, Mrs. E.B---------c.F. Walters----------Deed--.;;.-July-27-1891--Aug-26-1891--10----A•-45-13& 
' ; , 

Green, Mrs. E .. B.,Extrx--11rs. S.N. Nwnmy-------Deed--•-June-3•1891~--Se:p-3-1891---11----A~-45-138 

Green, Mrs. E .. B.,Extrx--H. and Geo. sohmidt---Deed--~-sep-19-l.891~-se:p-26-1891---3----P.:..-45-156 
"... : ~ 

Grainger, C.J. and 
Jno. A. Davis----------H .. L. Price and co-----:need----se:p-21-1891~--se:p-23-1891--8--•--A..:,-47-7 

Gammage, T.T------------Emma Jenkins----------Deed--•-Feb-27-lBSl.---sep-28-1891--1: 30--P ... -47-16 --

Gammage, E.L------------T.T .. Garnmage----------Deed----se:p-29-1891•--sep-29-1891--2-----P~-47-18 

Garner, J.N-------------Mattie J. Durham------Deed----sep-27-1891~--0ot-12-1891--1-----P--47-50 

Gilbert, W .. E. by 
constable--Robert 1.lli tchell Furni t;.:i.re 

Com:pany--------:need--•-Oot-6-1891-~--oct-15-1891--11----A•-471-58 - ', ', 

Green, Ira N. by 
txecutris, E.B. Green-c.s .. 11Iai'fett----------Deed----July-29-1891--0ct-26-189l--9-----A--47-84 

Grounds, w.L. and Wife--Lon J. Davis----------:need----Nov-26-1890~--oct-28-1891--5-----P--47-103 

Graves, T.W. and Wife---.A.ugust Haerdtner------Deed----oot-23-189l---oct-29-1891--10-•--A~-41-112 

_. 'Gammage, W .. H------------J .. F .. Pells-- ----------Deed----oct-19-1891·--0ot-30-1891-~l--•--P--41-ll 7 

Galer, W.R. and Wife----c.G. Wagner and 
F.E. Price----Deed----Aug-18-1891---oct-31-1891--11----A--47-126 

-

Gammage, W .H------------T • ~ .. , E .. L .. Gammage----Deea.----Oct-28-1891---~rov-2-1891---9-----A--47-133-
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Golding, Mrs. s .. A----•-J.M .. Silliman----------Deed--~-July-24-188~-Feo-5-1891---12----A- ... 46-3.2 

Green, C.0.----------..;-s.A. Harrison----------Releas~-June-27-1896-Feb-11-1891--2:30--P-~46-50 
' ; i: i . 

Green, s.c., T.B., .: ii . 
E .. E .. , et al---------------------- --Decree of Part4-:E'eb-24-l.887.il.-Feb-l 7-1891--10----A-~46-56 

Green, T.B-------------M.J. and D. J .. Bedell---Deed--~:-Dec-22-l.890+-Feb-17-18 91--10----A-.:45-6 
). :l 

Green, T.B-----------;--J.D. and s .. c. Beall----Deed--l-Dec-18-1890+.-Feb•l7.,.1891--10---A--45-7 
, f! ' 

German, 

T.B-----------~-H.c. and Bettie Tindel ~ 
· and Florence Ross------Deed--~-Dec ... 15-18904-Feb.,.17-1891--10----A-~45-8 

~1 . '. 
' )! 

A· and sallie--Murchison and stout----Deed--"";"-Feb-27-1891~-Feb-28-1891--10----A--45-18 

Green, 

Gillum, lilary F-------.:.-New York and Texas Land !! :i 
company--------------Deed--~-Jan-23-1891~-:Mar-14-1891--3-----P-~:46-188 

Green, Joseph----------T.A. Nelm--------------Deed--JLApr~23-18904-~i.ar~l9-1891--10----.A--46-i95 
Gilbert, w .. E-----------Est.. T.L .. B:ughes, by ii 

Tax Collec tor-------Tax .1 • . ii • •· . 

Deed--~-Apr-7-1891-~-.Apr-14.;.1891--10----A-'!"':46-284 
! : : ~ 1 ; ' ; 

Gaston, R.H------------H .. o .. Tyler and liife----Deea.--..\-Jan-7-1890-~-Apr•23-1891--9•----A--46-3ll 

Gregg,A.w .. and w.Q. 
Reeves-----J .R .. and J .A .. Lewis----Deed--~:-Apr-24-189111-Apr-24 ... 1891--2'!"'----P-J46-314 

, n , , 
!1 ' :i 

Gray, R .. L-------- -----w. J., Li ttle-----------Deed---LApr-4-1888-l-Apr-27-1891--3-----P-~46-324 
' ' "• 

Gray, R .. L------------Ellison, Edwards, Jones, i ;i 
et als------Deed--.;.rOct-27-lo90~-Apr•27-1891--3-----P--46-325 . . 

Gray, R.L-------------.F.L .. Matthews and Wife-Deed---!"'Sep-14-18871-Apr-27-,1891--3-----J?-...!46-Z28 
ii 

\t i,\ ' 

Gray, R.L---~~-------John A. Davis----------Deed---:-Feb-12-1881+-Apr-27-1891--3-----P-"".46-330 

Griswold, J.W--------W.B .. Robinson, for s .. c.. 1 
. ii . . ·• 

Jones--------Release~Dec-5-1889-..il-May-2-18 91---ll----A--146-344 

; 1! ' '. Guyot, J .H-------------J., W .. ~~ance-- -----------Deed--..:1"°May-5-1891--:-May-7-1891--·2-----P-..,45-64 

Gammage, T.T. and E.L--John Weklin------------Deed---~May-5-1891-~-May-8-1891---5-----P-..,46-353 
Gorman, Silliman and 

Bryan--------John J .. Word-----------Deed--_:lMay-6-1891-..1-May-,14-1891--9-----A--'~5-69 . . 

Green, Willie./E--------T.s. and l'J., A • .A.tkinson : .\ : 
-----Deed---:May"".27-1891+,-l!Iay.;.27-189l--6•----P--i45-81 

Gordon, T.G----------.;.-G .. w. Burkitt-----------Deed----Apr-l-1891-~-May-28-1891--10-:----A--46-397 
Gassner~ Henry---------Joe .l.'erre------- -------Power o~ ,, . : 

a tty::-June-15-189+-June-15-1891-8: 30--A--'46-416 

Gregg11 A .. W------------Susie May Gregg, by ·• . .• 
Sheriff-----.;.-Deed--r-rJune-22•189]J-June-22-1891-4-----P--,46-452-

Gambrell, w .. M----------sta te of Texas---------Patent-i-Apr~l 7-1891~-July-6.;.1891--9-----A--~6-495 

Grainger, C. J. and J .A.. .· . . 
Davis------- ---"'!'-Horace word and Wife---Deed---L June-18-189ll-July-28-1891-2-----P--46-536 

i' ,: '! 

Garner 1 J. N----------...'.-J. s .. Blanton and Viife--Deea.---'.-oct-6-1888-~-Jul.y-31-1891-9-----A--45-119 
Guyot, John :a:--------1 -John w .. vossler--------Deed.---!._Au.g-3-1891-~-Aug"'!'3-1891---2----"'!'P--145-i22 
Gass, Joseph w---------Pa triok Minahan and • 

Wife---Deed---
1

...:July-l-1891~-Aug.l.13-1891--10----A--46-581 ,_ i 

Grainger, C. J. and J. A. :! ·· 
Davis-----....i-Horace -,1ord and lilii'e---Release~sep-21-1891~-Sep-23~1891--8-----A--47-5 

Gammage, T. T .. ------·--..:.-E.L.. Gammage-----------Deed----sep-29-18 91~-Sep-29-1891--2: 30--P--~7-18 
I :: 

l:' : :i ' ' 1
» ' Gamm.age and Gamrnage--•-Louis Hanson, et al----Deed---r-May-29-18911 -oot-8-1891---2:30--P-_;47-35 -

~ Gammage, E.L-----------Chatham and Rhodes-----Deed---~Oct-2-1891-J1-0ct-9-1891---9"!"----A--!45-164 -

Gammage and Garnmage--...l-J .H .. Mcclanahan, by .; :, 
Constable-----Deed---!...oct .. 6-1891-..ll-oct-9-1891---5'•---~A--47-44 

Greenwood~ T.B-------"":'-J?arks, ·.=vord and 
Robinson-------Quit c. 

Deed---:i-Se:p-.10-1891_;-oct-9-1891---2-----P--47-46 

Galer, W.E-------------Mrs. Julia DeBard------Deed----Mar-5-l89Q-J-oct:31-1891 ... -ll----A--47-123 

Galer, w .R-------------Mrs. Julia J)e3ara.------Relea.se.i..Het-27-l89l-•0Crf#;_.31;.,.l53, 9---- -.A--4 7 -125 
.. 
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"'9==================~===~~~=~==~==========~~"~======~====~=====11====~=~ 

Goo ch , Jno • Y, by N. R. , 
Royall, Assignee------J.F. Nash-------------Release~Nov~4-189l-i-Nov-4-1891---4-----P-~47-156 

Green, Ira~., by Extrx-J.E. Davis------------need---~oct-13-1891~-Nov•6-1891---4:20--P-~~7-166 

Gooch, Jno. Young-------Mary F .. Sandifer------Deed--~-May-5-1891-~-Dec-29-1891--2-----P--45-185 
,' i- ' 

Garner, wm. R. and s.E--o.c. Forbes-----------Deed----Aug•29-1885f-Dec-l-1891---3-----P-~47-236 

Garner, S.E-------------0.c. Forbes-----------Release~Dec-l-1891-~-Dec~l-1891---3-----P-~47-236 

Grigsby, A.E-----------Ida L. Smith and W.R. . . r . 

Smith---~---------Release~Deo~l8-1891t-Dec-l8-1891--4-----P-~~7-278 

Grigsby, Guy-----------Jno. D.. Grigsby----...,--Deed---,... Jan..; 5-18 92-f-Jan-5-1892•--2-----P-..J47-312 
'.; :; 

Gibson, G.B. and Wife---Hogers, L. J--------... --Deed--...,...,Jan-7-1892-~-c.Tan-7-1892"".'--ll----A--47-3Z4 
Grigsby, Guy, by Constable 

-------Jno. D. Grigsby-------Deed--~r-Jan-5-1892-4-Jan-8-1892•--ll----A--~7-Z44 
; F :; 

Garland, T .L-----------Thorp, Barney---------Deed--..i,-:Feb•l6-1884+-Jan•8-1.892---3"!"----P--~7-349 

(' m - ·1 ' . n \;l"ammage, T .. J.:., ana. W:. vv. : r: 
1 

Hunter----------Mrs. Lettie Sawyer----Deed---ir-Nov-12-1881+.-Jan-15-l892--4-----:P--i47-380 

Graves, P.S .. and A.B. 
Hodges------•--Alford Lacy-----------Deed--~-oat•26-18837-Jan-20-1892--3-----P-...,~7-399 

:: .. 

- Gamnage, T .. T------------Thos, O 'Donnell-------Relea.se .... Jan-29-l892t-Feb~l-1892--11-----A-..:47-412 
' -i 

i 

Gaston, ',i .E-------------s .P. Miller-------- ---Deed----Aug-3-1886-.;;-Feb-9-18 92---10----A--~7-434 

Girand, F .. M------------Jas. Healy-----------Deed---,-Feb-3-1892-+-Feb-13-1892--9: 30--A-..,47-455 
' '] 

Gibson. Carrie and Geo. 
B-------------Florenae Sawyer-------Deed---~Feb-4-1892-~-Feb-16~1892--12----A-~47-466 

Guyat t, J. A-------------J. A. Calloway-------- -Deed----Oct-9-1891-;-Feb-l '?-189~:--10----A-_;47-469 

Guyatt, J.H-------------calloway, J.A.---------Release•Feb-16-1892t-Feb-17-1892--10----A--~7-471 

Graves, p.s-------------Virginia Tuaker-------Deed---~Feb-22-1892.:0-Feb-27-1892--5-----P--47-51.0 

Gilbert, .kl..., 11.. .. E----------X..!rs. Addi a Ford-------Deed----:Mar-7-1892--!>-1'lar-7-1892--12---.:..A-...;i45-202 I , ,,, '1 

:; ". 

Gray, Mi tchell----------M: .. E. Addington---- -- --Deed--•-Mar-ll-1892l-.t:;_ar-14.;.18 92--5-----p-..,4 7-561 
' ,' ' 

Grounds, Jno .. F----------w.:H .. Thompson---- ----Deed--~-oat-11-1889-;--Apr-11-1892--5:30--:P--47-61~ 

Garner, J .r~-------------F.A. Weidemeyer-------Deed---;-Mar-28-1892~-.Apr-15-1892--9-----A-..:[47-623 1 

Gammage, T. T. and Wife--caroline F.Dexter-----Deed---i-Iviar-l-1892---Apr-20-1892--4-----P-:~7-636 -

Green, Ivirs. E .. B---------J .B .. Woodward---------Deed---:..A:pr-30-1892..--:M:ay-ll-1892--ll----A--+18-20 

Gray, J. W. and 'Jife-----Dan :Parker------------Deed----Feb-23-l891"1'-May•23-1892--3-----P-~8-51 

Gammage, E.L.-----------D.A. McLean-----------Deea.--~-May-2-1892-~-May-25-1892--3-----P- ... 45-245 

Gossett, J .. R------------walter c .. Lihden------Deed----May"!"l3-l892~-May-24-1892--8:15--A--45-247 
Greely c.s-------------Palestine water and ' . Power Compa.ny---------Deed--..--Apr-5-1892-.:..-May~30-l892--10----A--48-68 

Gooch, Lucius and Wife--G .. R .. Coon----~--------Deed--~-July-9-1887~-June-21-1892-11----A;..-;48-llO 
' i 

Green, Mrs. E.B---------J .F. Watson-----------Deed----:Mar-26-1891~-June-27-1892-4-----P-~8-123 

Green, Mrs .. E.B---------w .. J .. vragnon-----------Deed----Aug.;.3-1891-..:-June-27-1892-4:30--P--48-124 

Green, Mrs. E .. B-------J .F .. watson----------Release-June-28-1892-June-30-1.892-3-----:P-~8-126 

Goldthwarte, J .. G-------R.S Willis------------Deed----Apr-28-1892"!'-July-ll-1892-8-----A-,8-137 

Green, Mrs .. E .. B------Chas. E. Appell-------Deed----Dec-4-1890-~-July-14-1892-8-----A.-.:...45_227 

Green, Mrs. E.B--------Chas .. E. Ap:pell-------Deed--..:-r:.1ar-28-1890.;,-July-14-1892-8-----A--45-228 

Gammage, T. T.-- ------E.L. Garnmage----------Deed--•-Mar•4-1892-•-Aug-5-1892---ll----A--;45-237 -

Green, Mrs .. E .. B---------0 .s. Maffett---------Deed---,-July-12-189~-Aug-22-1892--8-----.A-~48-188 \ 

Green, H.N .. and J .. M. 
Mosely, by constable---M.H. Addington--------Deed----Aug-3-1892-~-sep•S-1892---6-----P-~48-216 

Green, Ivirs. E.B. , Extrx. 
of the Will of I.N. 
Green, Deaeased~-----o .. T. Unger------------Deed----Aug-20-1892~-sep~l2-1892--4-----P--45-261 

Gossett, w.H--------~-w.T. Dalrymple and 
Gammage------Power of 

atty--Nov-22-1890~-sep~29-1S92--5-----p- ... 48-253 
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Gammage, T.T .. and. E.L--W .. H. Gammage-----------Deed--..i.:-Oct-28-18 --Nov-2•1891---9-----A-L47-133 '" 

J-roth, :Edwara.---------Jo.hn Weiler----------'."9-Release-Oot-14-1 -Nov-19-1891--9-----:A.-~47-188 

Go.Jdson, Addie G-------Vv .. w. 
--Ifov-30-18 91--9-----A-i-47-213 

Garland, Isaac a.na.c. -.:.-.J. '~V .. Nance-------------Deed--j-Dec-28-1891~--Dee-29-18 91--2-----P'."9-45-184 

Goff, H .. C--------------N .. F.. Sadler------------Deed--_;i-Apr..:1s-l891~--:oec-2-1891---10--'."9-.A--47"'."242 
' ' 

Goodson, T .E----- -----J.M .. -·Silliman----------Deed---~:May-21-l89lj--Dee-10-1.891--9-----A'."9-47-255 

Gooch, J.Y------- -----J~s .. Sandifer, by .. . :: . 
Sheriff----Deed----May~5-1891-..:--Dec-29-189l•-2---~-?~-47..:306 

,; ' 

Grigsby, Jno .. D---------Guy Grigsby------------Deed-- Jan-5-1892-;...--Jan-5-l892---2-----P..:-47•3l2 

Grigsby, Jno.D---~----Guy Grigsby, by 
Constable---Deed---::-Jan-5-1892--:

1
-Jan•S•l.892---ll---:-A--47-344 

Gardner, Green-------1 -Dollie Shelton---------Deed--•'."-Apr-8-1891-~--Jan-16-1892--3:30·-P-~47-388 

Gorman, Silliman and 
Bryan------•-w.c. Campbell----------Deed---1 Jan•.14-1892~--Jan-25.;.J.892--12----.A-'-45-198 

Garner, E .. P---•--------w;.P. Boyd, by Brown--•-Affida'Vp. t · ii . 
---;_Jan-30-1892.Jl--Jan-30-1892--3-----P-;...47_412 

I 

Gibson, Geo .. B----------G.W .. Burkitt and A.A. , i: , 

stevens-----Deed---~Feb-16-1892..f:--Feb-l'l-1892--ll--·-A-'-45-242 
') :' 

't ' 
I ;: 

·• Gircert, G. W--------Reagan, and ·11ord-------Deed---~Nov-26-1877i:--Mar-7.-J.892---12--r-A-'!'"'47-530 

Gilbert, Iv1 .. .A.E---------Fagan, A. F------------ -Deed---~Mar-8-1892-i;--:ri.irar-8-18 92---5---•-P---47-534 
il 

, Greeley, Carlos s----'."9-W. Nichols, Trustee : 
Palestine watervrnrl<:s Co- 'i 

-•-Deed---•Feb-ll-l892~L-Mar-9-1892---6-----P-~47-537 
' u 
! \ ;, " 

·. C;.il"oert, Mary .A.E------R. G .. Atkinson and i':i.fe-Deed---tMar-12-1892...!--Mar-12-1892--2-----P-~47-558 
,l '\ 

Gorman, Silliman and 
:sryan-------D .. Berry and Wife------Deed---i.Mar-24-1892..if--Apr-l-.1892---ll----A-:..47-590 

\ i ~ 

· Green, Amanda----------J. W .. ·I:Jance------------Deed----Apr-6-J.892----.Apr-8-.1892---10----A--47-600 
~; 

Green, Mrs .. E .. B-------:-B .. F .. Broyles and '.'!ife--Deed---~~Eay-2-1892-j--lviay-3-J.892---9-----A--48-10 
,j 

GamDage., T. T .. A.w.. 1 : 

Gregg------1vI. J.. Has sell----- ------Deed---liviar-7-18 92-..i~-May-21-18 92--ll----A-1-48-44 ,,._ 

Gregg, A .. w. and T.T .. 
Gammage----------... - 1-:rvr. J. Hassell-----------Deed----:-Mar-7-1892--f-May--21-J.892--ll----.A-~48-44 

~Gammage, E.L---------.-W.R .. Rhodes and W.H.H.. .. .. . 
Chea than----------Release~Dec-28-1891-liMay-24-1892!">--5---•-P-•48-57 

' :; 
Green, Ira N. by A .. C 

Green-------~w.c .. Anderson and Wife-Affidavit . . 
---.+May-21-1892-~-June-2-1892--3-----P-..,..48-79 

•. ll 

Gardner, B.H-----------rr.c. swanson-----------Deed---4July-21~1892r-July-23-1892-lO----.A-448-153 
Glenn, Marsh--------- ..... w .. F. scott-------------Deed---~June-21~1883~-Aug-5-1892---10----.A-~48-161 

; .! 

Glenn, Marsh------------W .. F. Scott-------------Deed---'"'Mar-30-1886-~-Aug-5-1892---10----.A-"'.'.45-236 
. ~1 

Gammage, E .. L-----------i-T. T .. Gammage---------"".-Deed---4Mar-4-1892--~-Aug-5-l892---ll----A- ..... 45-~37"".'Z: 
:! n •; 

G.i:}.bert, Mary A.E-------~ .. B. Langerman and Wife- . •• 
--..... -Deed.----iAug-l-1892--~-Aug~6-l892---2-----P-.:.48-166 . . 

Gatlin, M.S-----------~H .. T. Robinson anc. Wif'e-Deed---~Jan-2-1891--l-Au~-.· 25-1892--10. ----A-..:48-193 !( ~ 

ii 
Gatlin, M. s---- - ------•S .. ].!.. Stovall and Wife--Deea.---~Oct-5-18,91--*"-Aug;-25-1892--;!:;0----A-~48-194 

Gammage, E.L-----------J.H. IVicClanahan, by .. , , 
constable----~-Deed---;'Sep-6-1892--+-sep-6-1892---5-----P-•48-215 

Grayson, carrie-------~Julia 0. Silliman-------Deed---jJuly-23-1892L-sep-24-1892--4----.-P-•48-245 

--.Gammage, T .. T .. and E.L. 
et al--.,R .. H. Whitley and Wife--J?o"v7er o t 

at ty--~sep-28-1892-.:.-sep-2 9-l892--5-----l?-..i48-251 

Gammage, T.T. and E.L. 
et al--W.H. Gossett-----------Power of . 

a tty---Ifov-22-1890-~-sep-29•18 92--5~---?-"'.'.48-.253 

- Gammage, T.T .. & E.L. et al 
--C.N .. ?arker----------•Power of 

atty-sep-28-1892-~-Sep-29-1892--5~----P--48-255 
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Gossett, J.R. et al-----Gammage, Gammage and 
Dalrymp'.j.e-------------Power o:f 

atty--:-Sep-5-1890-7-sep-29-1892---5-----P-;48-257. 

Gilbert, Mary, A.E--~--J.M. and Margaret Maples • 
------Deed--~-sep-17-1892.:..-oot-10-1892---9-----A""'.-45-268 

Green, Mrs. E.B---------A.B. and D.M .. Hodges--Deed---:,-M:ay-11-l.892~-oct-12-1892---11.----A--45-272 

Gibson, Julis.----------C. Howard and Doc Jo.nes 
Trustees Gallilee 

Church---Deed----oot.-12-15-92•-0o. t-13-18 9 2---3: 30--P--::-45-273 

. Gammage, T .. T .. -----------Thos. hl. Colley-------Deed--~-oct-6-1892-f-Oet-7-1892----9-----A--48-2'72 

Green, C•O., Joseph 
Nora E., P.H. and w.c. 

BY J.H. Green-------"!"--City of Palestine-----Release-sep-23-1892.::.-oct-21-1892---2-----P--48-296 

Gore~ J .J;I .. and W.i.fe--":"--J .F .. Pi tts-----------Deed--"'!,-Oct•l-1891-+-Nov-ll-1892---12----A-:-48-350 

Green, R .. J .. and Wife----w.c. Bufford----------Deed----Nov":"l5-l892"°'-Nov-19-1692---8-----A ... -48-362 

Gammage, T .. T.. and Kate 
Weklin---..;.--J. :Mo:Palmer----------Deed----J:~ov-22-1892-+-Nov-22-189~---2: 25--P-

1

-48~378 

Grounds, J .F. and Wife--J. Ut~ and Wi:fe------Deed--~1-Sep-22-1881-r-Nov-24-1892--- --48-384; 

Gilmore, wm. and Wif'e---J .. F. Grounds----------Deed--_;-Sep-29-1884--Nov•24-1892---9-----A--48-3851 

Garner, Nat and Wife----J. W. Moore------------Deed.--~-July-2-1884~-Nov-24-1892---9-----A-
1

-48-387 
Green, Mrs .. E .. B .. Extrx--Herman and Geo. Schmidt ,1 

---Deed----Dec•l-1892-~-Dec•l-1892-----1----PJ-45-274 

Garner, samuel----------Mrs .. R .. w. Taylor------Deed---.-Dec-5-1892-":".'-Dec.:..5-lo92"'!---ll: 30-A..;-48•430. 

Gee, J .. N---------------John M.oCary-----------Deed----Dec-7-1892-~-Deo-7-1892•---3-----P--48-437' 

Garner, J.N-------------J.J., Ligon------------Deed--""'.-Dec-14-1892..i.-Deo-16-1892---11:30-A--48-474 

Gossett, E.V. and A .. E---w .. c. Linden-----------Power of 
a tty---se:p-9-1892-*-Dec-19..:18'j2---4: 45--P""'.:-48..,4 79. 

Garrett, 300------------state of Texas-------Release1-Dec-15-1892.IO.-nec-21-1892 --48-4981 

_ Gammage, E .L-----------:oouglas Tucker--------Deed---;-Dec-22-1892·LDec-22-1892---2-----P--45-285 

Gammage, ~y .H-----------Mrs. M.A. Cam:p bell----Deed---.-Jan-7-1893-f-Jan.:..7-1893"'!---ll----A..,-45-293 

Green, :Mrs. E .. B-------w.H. Gammage--------Deed----Jan-14-1892.il.-Jan-7-1893"'!---ll----A..;-45-294
1 

•' 

Green, Jo seph-----------A .. L.. Holliday-------·--Deed---:-Ja.n-8-18 92-;-Jan-4-1893----2: 30--p...;_49 ... 543 . ' 

Green, Joseph-------A.L .. Holliday-- ------Release-Nov-30-1892!-Jan-4-1893"'!---2: 30--P--48-ti461 

Glenn, Mrs. M:.E. Jno .. 
J. rvord, Extr-~--------w .H. Hevvi tt-----------Deed----Dec-23-18 92.;.-Feb-2-1893----1: 30--P...;-49-29 

Green, .a.c-------------A.B .. and D.M. Eodges--Deed--;-Nov-29-18907l'-Feb-l0-1893---11:30-A--49-73 

Green, R.J. and. E .. F-----w.T. Murrell----------Deed----Feb-26-1892.i;.-Feb-18-1893---11----A ... -49-109 

Graham, Jesse----------county Judge----------Deed--1-Jan-27-1893..,-Feb ... 4-1.893----6-----P--49-45 

Green, A .. S .. and s .. R-----Jas. R .. Green---------Deed--"'!-Mar-l-1893-.;;.-Mar-2-1893----4:30--P .... -4~312 
; < ' 

Green, li.:.rs .. E.B------w .. B .. Robinson---------Deed----Dec-17-18921-Mar-2-1883----5-----P-e-45-314 

Garner, J.P-------------s.G. Jackson----------Deed----Dec-l0-1887~-Mar-10..,1893---2-----P~-49-187 

Garner, J .. P-------------s .G. Jackson----------Releas~.'-Fe o-21-1893~-Mar-10-1893---2-----P-'-49-l 90 

Green, :Mrs. E.B---------c. S. Maffi tt----------Release-Nov-30-1892.::.-Mar-13-1893---10----A~-49-l 97 ' ' :, ' ' 

Goff, W.T-------------w.L. Grounds----------Deed--..;,-Dec-l-1890-r-Mar-14-1893---8-----A--49-206 

Gist, J.W. and Wife-----H.s. swanson---------Deed----Mar-15-1893 .. -Mar-15-1893---9-----A7 -49-209 

Grounds, w.L-----------.A. and L. Austin---~--Deed----Deo-21-1391 .. -Mar-14-1893---8-----A•-49-225' 

Grounds, w .L-------- · ---Je:f:f Austin---------Deed--•-Nov-26-1892 .. -:tvrar-14-1893---8-----A--49•228 

Groth, Edward, et al----Geo. ~. Russ----------Deed----Nov-25-1892"'!-Mar-20-1893---3-----P~-49-239 

Green, Ira N------------Burrell Foster--------Deed----sep-4-1883-~-l~ar-23-1893---3----:--P--49-248 

Gore, J.M. and VJife-----Vl.L. Welborn----------Deed----Mar-6-1893-7 -Mar-25-1893---4-----P--49-255 

Garrett, Geo and Wife---Riley n. Daniels------Deed--•-Mar-30-1893--Mar-30-1893---5:30--P--49-277 

Gilbert, M .. A.E-- -------Geo. W. Teamer--------Deed---.li.ug-3-1892---Apr-5-1893----8-----A--49'...296 
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Gibson, R .. T---------_..:..--J. W. Gibson, et al----Deea.--~iJuly-20-l.89~--Apr-8-1896---8-•----.Af--55-58 • 

Gibson, J. W-------------R. T. Gi bson-----------Deed----Jan-2-1896-+--Apr-8..:.l.896---8-·----A--55-60 
: i'. '.: 

Gibson, R .. T---------.;..--J. W.. Gibson-----------Deed---:.-Jan-22-1896.,;;--Apr-8•18 96---8---'---.Al--55-62 

Green, A.C .. and R.E. .. . 
Erwin--- ----E.E. Durham and Wife--Deed--_i.-Apr-30-1896~--May-2-l.896---4: 30---P--55-140 

Gardner, B.H----------A.F .. Fagan and Wife •• . ·• : 
· by Sheriff---------~-Deed--~-May-5-1896-~--May-11-1896--8:50---A--55-163 

;! " ' 

Gooch, Jno. Young, e-i; ·· · :. •; 
al-------A.H. Bailey-----------Release;May:2-1896-~--May-l2-l896--10:15--A--55-171 

Greenwood, T.B-------~-Abraham Hassell and 
Wife-------Deed--..!:- --June-11-1896-3:20--:E-55-24$ 

Gregg, .A. W-------------Abraham Hassell and 'Nife •. i · . 
1
: 

and John scott---,...."!"Deed--...!~May-29-1896-f--June-11-1896-3:20---:E--55-245 

Gardner, B .. H------------Abraham Hassell and : : 
Wife and John scott-~-Deed--•'-1\IIay..:29-1896 ... --June-11-1896-9: 20---P--55-243 

Gray, Thos------------J .R .. li11ann, by 
Sheriff-----Deed---i-June-2-1896~--June-15-1896-9--- ... --A•-55-251 

Griggs, E.:M---------- •--H.B. Crenshaw, by T .. L. 
Rogers, Tax Collector . •• . 

~--Deed---:""Apr..:1.6-1895~--July-9-1896--3:15---E--56-316 

Gibbs, H.L--------------sallie J. Gibbs-------Deed---LJuly-21..;.1396;;;.....,.Aug-17-1896--7------~~-55-393 

Gammage, T.T---------•--Texas Land co., by Ira . 
H. Evans, Pres-------Release.~June-24-1896--Aug-24-1896--9:30---A--55-401 

Gardner, B .. H--- --------Hester, Larkin, py : . :: •• 
Sheriff-------Deed---~July-7-1896~--Aug-10-1896--9:45•--A--5&-421 

Gander, Wm. et al----..;.--state of Texas--- -----RedemptLFeb-7-1896-.f--sep-24-1896--3: 20---P~-59-2 

Glenn, A.M., et al------state of Texas--------RedemptLFeb-7-1896-J,--se:P-24-1896--3: 20---P•-59-2 

Griffin, E .. 0--- ------:- -w. J. Taylor-----------Release~eo.t-8-l896-..l1--0ct-8-l.896---ll; 50--A'--55-511 

Glenn, :Mrs. R.B------,--Stat;e of '.i:exas-- ------Redem:pti..Oot-l3-l896~--0ct-24-1896--9:40---A~-55-54l. 

Green,A .. c. and s.R---~--B.F .. Broyles and Wife-Release;..oo.t-22-1896:,--0et-23-1896--~:30---AL-55-609 
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Green, A. C. and S .. R-----James Nail---------Deed--...: .... Jan~l5-l89_6.i.-Ma.r-3l-1896---2-----P~:--55-22 

Gibson, J.W. et al------R.T .. Gibson-----------Deed---:•July-20-1895-Apr-8-1896----8-----A--55•58 

Gibson, R. T------------J. Vl .. - Gibson----------Deed----Jan•2-1896-l-Apr-8-1896•---8-----A-,_55-60 

Gibson, J.w------------R .. T. Gibson-----------Deed----Jan-22-1896~-A:pr-8-1896----8-----A.-:--55-62 

Goodson, M.A. and W .. H---F.R. and. R.E .. Box-----Deed---,..Feb-6-1896-~-Apr-18-1896---4-----P-~55-95 

Green, C.W-------------wm. Dobrowalski and 
Au.gust c. Proll-------Deed----Apr-17-1896:---Apr-20-1896---9:30--A-•55-98 

I 

Greenhill, Joe et al----R.H. Egbert-----------Deed---LMa.r-24-1896!-Apr-20-l896---2:45--P~~55-99 

Greenhill, Mrs. Lena----R .. H. Egbert-----------Deed---:.Mar-'24-18961-Apr-20-'18'96---2:45--P-~55-99 

Goo.a.son, Jake and Wif'e--Abe Harri.s------------Deed---'.""A.:Pr:--25-1896J-Apr•27 .. 1896---l: 20--P--55-117 

Gooch, Jno. Young, et 
al Trustees----------Mrs. Charlotte D. :. • 

Cam.pbell--Deed----July-14-1880-May-12-189-6---10----A.-~55-165 
/ 

Garner, Sam and ·,vif'e----G. R. Berry and Wi fe---Deed---.;..May-ll-1896...;-Jiay-23-1896---9: 35--A-~55-198 · 
Ii 

Green, A.a.and s.R------W.J. Branch-----------Deed---~July-ll-1895-May-28-1896---9:35--A-~55-203 
i' ;: 

Greenwood, T.B----------Abraham Hassell-------Deed----::.:ray-25-1896-f:-June-ll-1896--3: 20--P-.:,.55...,247 

Green, A.G. and S.R-----The First National 3ank . : 
of Palestine-------Deed---l-July20-1896-:-July-21-1896--9:10--A--55-331 

Green, A. c. and s.R-----Frank King------------Deed----oct-23-1895--July-22-189-6--10: 20-A--55-332 

Gossett, J .. v. D---------Elizabeth Whi tley-----Deed---::..J:fov-25-1870l-'-AUg-ll-1896'---2-----P--55-375 

Gibbs, Sallie J---------H.L. Gibbs------------Deed----July~21-1896~Aug-17-1896---7-----A-~55-393 

Gibson, R.T-------------Jas. J. cavanaugh-----Deed----Apr-21-1896~-Aug-27-1896---3-----P--55-402 

Grainger, C.J-----------w.F. woodard----------Release-Nov-26-1894~~Sep-7-1896----l-----P--55-424 

-c-Gammage, E.L------------H.T. Srinon-Gregory 
Dry Goods Co----------Deed---~Au.g-27-1896-.;;.Sep-7-1896-~--7:30...;-A-.;;.55-.427 

GoGdwin, Georgia, 
Goodwin, Jno. w., et al 

By E.S. Barnes, atty. 
in f'aat------------s .]JI .. Hoaper-----------Deed----sep-3-1896---;.,sep-9-1896----2: 20--P--55-433 

Glenn, W.A--------------I & G.N. R.R. Co------Agreemt 
to Claim 
Dit_ch & c .. 

and C---June-17-1896~Sep-12-1896---8-----A-.;;.55-452 

Gray, Will.--------------c.H. Blaokshear-------Deed---..,.A:pr-B-1896--•Sep-15-1896---3:30--P--55-458 

Gregg, A.W. and . 
B.H .. Gardner---------'l:.Thos. s. Parker-------Deed---..;.sep-15-1896-:-sep-l 9-1896•--7: 30--A--55-460 

Green, J.H .. and Wif'e----w .. H. Marrion--------Deed----Oct-9-1895----sep-21-1896---1:45--P-•55-472 

Green, J.H-------------W.H. M:arrion----------Release~- sep-21-1596---1:45--P-~55-474 

Green, A.c. and s.R.----L .. G. lvlarntyre---------Deed----June-5-1896-~Sep-22-1896---10:15-A-~55-481 

Green, A..c. and s.R-----1.v. Drysdale---------Deed---~oct-7-1896--~oot-8-1896----7:15--A--55-410 
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Goodson, T.E----------Jennett. Pennie, et al-Relea.se1-1viar-5-l895-•-Apr.;..l 7-l895---9 :45--A--52-636 

Green, A.G. and S.R-----Ivirs. J.C. Silliman, : 1 

Extrx------,..-Deed---:-ltar-25-18954-Apr-20•1895---lO-- ... -A-,-53-21 

Gorman, et al------- ----John J. Word----------Deed---l..Apr...:18-l895f-.Apr ... 22.;..l895---ll: 50-A...;-53-31 

Goolsby, Jame s---:_ ___ .;. ___ .:tbe sweezer----------Deed---
1
-Apr...:27-1895i,..Apr-27-l895---3: 30;..-P--53-~3 
j ' H 

:}rigsby, Jno .. J---------Ira IL. Evans and ·.;ife .1 
•• I 

by N .. ::t. Royall-----Release ... Apr"."23-1895":!-APr-29-1895---4: 40--P--53-49 

Gardner, B .. 1"" and 
N. R.. Royall---- --- ---W. D.. Wood-------------Deed---~M:ay-1.8-189 54-:M:ay-20-1895---2---,_-p..!,..53-92 

i' ' :: 
Goodson, J. and Wife----J. V!. 3urki tt and ·,{ife-Deed--•-May-ll-1895l..-J:viay-l4-1895---l-----P--53-105 

Green, Jno. and ·11m------J .. J. :Brown, et al-----Deed--•l..nec-24-1889.l:-May-27-1895---12----A-.-53...:159 
,' :1 

Greenwood, · T .. 3--------- -Jno. -O~i ve'ns and Wife-Deed--... LI;Iay ... 30-18 951-May-30-1895---3-----p_:;...5~":'..1~4 
' > , ' ' ,, 

J.reen, A .. C.. and s .R-----Lee Wallace and 1:/ife--:Deed---!-May-28-1895~-June-l-189 5---ll----.A--53-171 
I 
; ~ ( 

Goodrich, J-ulia Irene---Mrs.. l'ennie Eanna----Ado:ption.LMay-16-18 95~-June-4-1895---5: 40--P-. ...-53-176 
• I 

Gaither~ H .. II.-----------tcobert MoClure-------~need---~Jan-12-1869J-June-20-l895--l0:20-A--53-217 
Gill, W .. H., Pres. and 

Co•--sarah Anderson, by atty-
----Deed---~June- 1895-:i-July-2-1895---9:15--A--53-234 

Gregg, .A. VI-- ----------Mrs.. Tennie Han.-:a by :; ·. · 
Trustee------Deed---t-July-2-18954-July-2...:1895---4:30--P-i_.53-239 

Gregg and Gardner-----:--Mar:ti:n van Buren and • l . 1
1 

Wife------Deed---L-Oct-12-1894~-July-22-1895--9-----.A-:~53.,..2ss .. 
>i ,, ' 

!i Gaines, L.P-------------R. J .. Alford, e:b al----Deed---!-Mar-7-1895-~-July-2e:;-1895--ll: 55-A-... 53..C291 

Garner, J.N----------~--F. J .L .. Fanning and .• ., ·· 
Wife-----Deed---'f·.AUg-26-1.891-j-Aug-5-1895---4----P-..;...53-351 

~-O-ammage , Mrs. S • E------B .B• Kimbell----..- -----Deed---i.!..July-22:-1894'-Aug•B-1.895•---l-----P-l;...53•369 
' I 

Gurganus, J .. T------~--J .F. Terrernine-------Deed---!...Aug-28-1895-:-Se:p-l 7..;1895--~<i.-----P-:-i-53•504 

Gregg and Gardner-----P.H. Simpson and Wi:fe-need---Lsep-7-1895-..:.-sep-19-1895---4-----P-!...53~514 · 
', q 
' :: 

Gregg and Ga.rdner-------Martin van Buren------Deed---rsep-24-1895..:1-Sep-24-1895---2-----P-7 53-528 
. . . 

Gali way, P. c------- · ----w .. c. Green----------..;-Deed---;l..nov-l 7-1892-1-Sep-28-l895---l: 25 ... -P-U..53-538 
' ,, ,; 

Greenwood, T.B----------Joseph Bittle---------Power of 
a tty-~Dec-21-1885..::-oct.;..12•1895---11: 25-A-J..53-604 

i> d " 

Gaither, Harry--------w. J .. Peebles----------Deed---+ Nov-•2-1894-....:-J:Jov-4-1895----~~= 30-A-;...54..:79 

Gardner and Pi tts-------w .L .. Wel born----------Deed---l;..Sep-14-1895..t:-Nov•4-1895•---4: 50--p-.;..54..'SO 

Garner, J .. N--------..:--Mrs .. A .. E .. Grigsby--~Deed----sep~3:-l.888~"!tli'OV-:-9•1!89-5----lltcl5-A--54-100 

Gray, J .. F--~~--,..--Denson, Shaver, et al~Deed---~Jan-9-l893--:Dec-5-1895----11:15-.A--54-208 

Greenwood, T.B--------Silas Bittle----------Power of' 
atty--... Feb-2-1886--::-Deo-6-1895----3------P--54-.229 

Green, Chas. W----- -----wm .. Dobrowalski-------Deed---:-Deo-6-1895-.,~Deo-ll-l.895---l: 15--P-;..54-252 

Garner, 

Garner, 

Jame s----------J .N. Garner-----------Deed----Jan-22-1896-i-Jan-27-l.896---i: 30--P--54-346 

J.N------------wm .. Garner----------Deed.---.L.Jan-25-1896..:-Ja.n-27-1896---1:30--P-,..54-347 

Gee, B.C----------------J .. N .. Gee------------Deed---~Jan-14-1896-:'--Jan...,23-1.896---11:55-A--34-404 
; [' 

Gee, J .N .. -------- -----B .. C.. Gee---------Deed----:--Jan-14-18 96-i;..Jan-23-18 96---ll: 55-A.--54-405 

· Green, Jno.. and wm----J. J. Brown, et al----need---.,.neo-4-1895-.,.-:Jan-27-189 6--4---..l.-P-..o..54-416 

: Gaines, L.P------------Jno. Gray and Vlife----Deed----Nov-18-18e5--Jan-29-l896---3--.L·J:?--54-424 

·1 Gregg, .A .. w.------,--Rhody Martin, et al---Beed---.,.Feb-4-1896--
1
:...Feb-:4-1896----4-----P--54-438 

Gooch, Jno .. Young-------D.N .. Darling----------Power bf .. 
atty--7No;g-22-l.895-'."'Feb-6-l896----9:20--A-~54-443 

Goodrlo~, M.A-------Edward L .. Caurn, Extr--Deed----Oe.t-29-:J,.S95-i,..Feb~7-l.896----2-----l?-.:..54-452 

Grigsby, Jno .. D----------R .. H .. Grigsby--------~-need----Feb-27-1896-~Feb-28-1896---8-----A--54-549 

Griffin, E .. o-----------w.J,. Taylor and Wife--need----Mar-26-1896--Mar-26-1896---Ei-----P--55-B 

Green, Robert---------L..-:M:ary .A. Wallace-------Deed---l..Mar-14 ..... l.891-.;..Apr-4-189,6----8-----1\--55-45 
·. . \ :a. 
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l\fonth Dav Yc:lr Hour l\En. 

Gardner, :S .H. and 
1 

. .i 

Royall----P .H. Hughes------------Deed----:rvray-27-1895f----June-l-1895---10: 3Q-A--53-lo9 

Gregg, A. Yf. and 7!ife---Mrs. Belle Joost-------Deed--~-Mar-:-13-1896;:_--June-6-1895---5-----P--53-180 

Garner, J .1\f. and Wife--G. W •. Palmer---------~--Deed----June-14-189p--June-15-1895-'."'9: 30--A--53-213 

Green, A.C. and S.R----Mrs. Annie B. Dnder­
wood---------:Deed----June-l-1895---June-22-1895--4-----P--53-21.9 

. . 
Gregg, A.W----------- .... -G-.w. Burkitt-----------Deed--~-July-2-1895"."--July-2-1895---4:30--P--53-241 

Gibson, J.W------------c.A. Temple------------Deed----July-20-1895--July-20-1895--10----A--53-285 

Gleghorn, A.M. et al---Rebecca A .. Lacey---~--Deed----Feb-27-1895•--July-23-1895--9:15--A--53-292 

Green, A. C. 

Gibbs, H.L .. 

Green, A.a. 

Gooch, Jno .. 

and S .. R--.;.-J .M .. 

and Vlife---w.G. 

and s .. R----w .. P. 

Young------w .. c. 

Davis-------------need----July-27-189~--July-27-1895--2~40--P--53-31~ 

Boles-------~----Deed----Mar-19-1895~--Aug-19-1895-,-7:30--A--53-411 

Lynch--~---------Deed----Aug•24-1895•--Aug-24-1895--•4:44--P--53-42£ 

Foster---------Release-sep-19-1895---Sep-27-1895---2-----~--53-534 

Green, Chas. W---------Wm. Dobrowalski-------Deed----Sep-27-1895•--Sep-28-1895---1-----P,--53-534 
. : 

Green, C. w. and Wife--P.C. Galiway----------Deed---.-Nov•l 7-1892.,..--sep-28-1895---1: 25--P--53-53!3 

Galloway, P.c-------_,...-Geo. A. Wright---------Deed--~-Aug-10-1895f--Sep-28-1895---l-----P--53-540 

Gilbert, M.A.E-~ Extrx-Yates and Clemmons-----Deed----oot-3-1895-~--oct-4~1895----8:50--A--~-565 

Gore, D.W. and Wife---J.M. Stafford----------Deed---:>-Aug-18-1894.:..--oct-ll-1895--"!"2:30--P--53-589 

Grigsby, Jno .. D. and 
Wife---Mrs. M:.c .. Haller-----Deeti---;-oct-l-1895-l--oct-12-1895---9:50--A--53-60~ 

Gooch, G.J. and J.L .. 
Whi tescarver----------Horace word------ ------Release:_nov-8-189 5- -l~ov-11-1895---11: 20-Jt•-54-36 · 

Green, A.O. and S.R----Charles L • .!.l!J.cDonald----Deed--~-Aug-13-1894~--oct-28-1895---4:30--P--54-53 

Grigsby, lilrs. A .. E-----J .. i~. Garner----------Deed---sep-3-1868-..i..--Nov-9-1895.-·-..:1.l.: 15-A:....-54-100 

Green, A.a .. and s .. R--~-G. w. Burki tt----------Deed----oct-30-1895~--I~ov-11-1895---9-----A'w--54-106 

Goodson, Jacob and Wife ----J. s. Johnson-----------Deed---~Nov-30-1895l--Dee-3-l895----9:30--A--54-137 

Gilbert, M.1i.E-------H. Ford------------Release-Nov-19-1895~--Nov-19-1895---2:45--P;--54-171 
':: ;: 

Gooch, Jno.G. Heirs of-w.c. Foster---------Deea.----oat-17-1895.l.--Dea-10-1895---1----P--54-241 
., ; 

Garner, J.N--------James Garner--------Deed----Jan-:22-1896---Jan-27-1896---1:30--P.,..-54-346 

Garner, Wm. and Wife---J .N. Garner-----------Deed-----Jan-25-1896.:.--Ja.n-27-189.6---1: 30--P:....-54-347 

Gee, J.N-------------B .. a. Gee-------------Deed---:"'"Jan-14-1896-i--Jan-23-1896---11:50-A~-54-404 

Gee, B.C-----------J.N. Gee------------Deed---;-Jan-14-1896---Jan-23-1896---11:55-A~-54-405-

Grany, Jhon and Hife---L.P. Gaines-----------Deed----Nov-18-1895..i:--Jan-29-1896--•3-----P--54-424 

- Gregg, A.W----------R·L· Newsom------------Deed---'i-Feh-4-1896--:--Feb-4...;1S96----4-----~-54-44i 

George, Sarah----------Sam Moare-------------Deed---•Feb.,.8-1896-----Feb-8-1896----1:30--P--54-461 

Green, c.:M:. 

Green, A.C. 

Green, A.C. 

Greenwood, 

and Wife--.-w .. M. 

ana. S .. R----E .. L. 

and S .. R---E.L. 

T .. B---------J .. W. 

Reed--------------Deed-:--:..Feb-10-1896-f--Feb-25-1896---9:20--A--54-511 

Howell----------'!"'-Deed----sep-21-1895-r--Feb-25-1896---5:10--P;,..-54-524 

Howell------------Release~Feb-19-1896~--Feb-25-1896---~:10--P--54-526 

Foscue------------Deed.--,;..Feb-.24-1896---Feb-2~-1896---5-----P•-54-545 

Grigsby, R .. H-----------Jno .D. Grigsby----------Deed----Feb-27-1896---Feb-28-1896---8-----A•-54-54~ 

Gorman, w.c., for himself 
and Silliman Hardvvare. 

and Gro. Co----------J.w • .i:1..., Bryan and J.H .. 
Silliman----------'!"'-Deed----Feb-7-1896--:·-Mar-12-1896---4-----P•-54-572 

Gore, w.G--------------Frank swanson--'!"'-------Title 
Bond----sep-28-1889-.--Mar-9-1896----8-----A--54-578 

Green, A.a .. and :3 .R-..... -R.D. Thompson----------Deed---"'"Dec-15-1894-\--Mar-9-1896----10: 10-.A--54-580 

Green, A.C. and .R----R.D. Thompson----------Deed-~ ... Feb-29-1896~--Mar-9..;1896----10:10-A--54-581 

'}Orman, w.a .. and Wife--R .. D .. Thom:pson----------Deed--.--Nov-5-1895-"".'--Mar-26-1896---3 :30--P--55-6 

Garner, E.T. and Wife--J.,D .. Hudson-----------:-Deed .... --'!"'Dec-4-1895-....,--Mar-30-1896--..;10:45-A--55-17 
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Gardner, E.H---------..;--r.A. Vannoy, by 
Trustee-----Deed----Aug-7-1894-~-Aug-8-1894---9------A--51~353 

Grooms, Jno .. R-------Jno .. H. Starr and \life- .. 
---Deed----Aug-21-1894~-Aug.;.23-1894--11-----A-~51-377 

Gorman, Vl. C. and B. s----C .A. Sterne and Vli:fe--Deed--~~Oct..:l-1894-f-Oc.tll-1894---ll-----A--51-449 
i . 

Green, Ira N~-----------3.F. Campbell---------Release~Mar-20-1893+-oct-2-1894---3----•-P-~51-454 

Gorman, Silliman and 
Brya.n-------J.L. Roquemore--------Deed--~Oot-4-1894--+-0ot-11-1894--9------A--51~501 

Grigsby, D.B-----------i:rew York and Texas Land . 
1
: 

Company-----Deed----Jll.ly-l-1891~-oat-13-1894--8------A-~51~519 

Gill, W.H., Pres .. and C-A.T .. Threadgill and 
Wife-----Deed---+oat-11-1894..,.-0at-!>15..;1894--ll-----A--51•525 

;! 

Goodrich, Ella L--------lVJ.rs .. Tennie ~Ianna-----Deed----sep-24-1894~-oot-24-1894--1 -----P-r-51-:546 

Griffith, I. A---------:.-Jno. A· Fry-----------Deed---Oot-20-1894...;-oet..:.31-18 94--9------A-~51-:573 

Griffith, I.A..---------.-James Collins---------.:J!rustee' : i . . 
Deed---oct-20-1894-:-oot..;31-1894--9------A--51-575 

· Gray, V------ _______ ...; __ E .p .. MoDonald--------Deed---~Feb-24-1893-ti-Nov~5-1894---l------P ... _51-599 

Gould, 2.s.rs. Y. R--------Lacy. McMeans and 
Burkitt----ReleaseiJuly-24-l893;Nov-ll-1894--10-----A-~51-618 

Go:Jdson, :Mrs. M:. J-------Jacob Goodson----- ----Deed---::..Nov-12-1894-'-Nov-12-1894--2------P--51-620 
i j 

Gambrell., J .. R--------Ruth Childress--------J?ower of :1 

at ty---Nov-8-1886--'_;Nov...;l 7-18 94.--3------P--52-.2-
j ( ' 

Gammage, Mrs .. M .. J-------M.A. and B .. F. Campbell 1 
' ·; 

Special Deed---7 July-31-1893t-Dec-l-:L894---10-----A-.!..52-Z9 

Gardner, B.H., Subst. ;: ; 

Trustee-------wm. Broyles sub st .. ·rrus tee.Nov-9-1.893--,:...Dec- 5-18 94---4 :.30---P-!1.52-60 

Geiger, A.J?-------------T.~. Ga.mmage----------Deed---+June-20~1s92LDec-18-1894--5------P-f52-106 

i, Glover, F .H-----------L .. R. Gammage----------Deed---;;.Aug-20-1894-i_Dec-20-1894--l:L: 30--A-~52-116 -

··Green, IJI.ary------------;·1. C. Foster-- -------Deed---.:.oct-l:L-l.89'3-~Jan-12-1.895--2------P--52-176 
Green, J.W.K---~-----~-F .. L. Herrell and Wife-Deed----Dec-15-1894-~Jan-I9~l895--l------J?-~52-204 

i Gore, n.w---------------J.M. and F .. L .. Stafford 
------Deed---+Aug-18-1894-7Jan-l9-1895--1:15---P-~52-205 

Garner, F.M-----------~-Jacob Goodson---------Deed---~May-l-1891--lJan-19-1895--1:45---J?-•52-207 

Gibbs, c .. s"-~--------__:_-N .R .. Royall-----special Deed-.,.Ja.n-l 9-1895-LJan-19-1895--4: 40---P-"":'~:-211 
Gibbs, Claude s .. and Wife '; i, · 

-------Wilson Luinpkin------~-Deed---~ Jan-21-1895---cJ-an-21-1895--2: 40---P--.52-214 

Geter, Jonas------------Jas. s. Hanks------~~eed---~Deo-20-1894-~Jan-26-1895--3;30---P-:52-249 

Galbraith, J.E----------Palestine National 3ank, 
3y President-------Deed---~Jan-30-1895-..;Jan-31-1895--9------A-~52-262 · 

;, ,'' ' ' 

Goodson, T.E--------~--Mr. Jennett Pennie 

Gatewood, E 

11rs. Christine }arlick 
Mrs. Jesse and Wm .. Hanway 

~hos. J?e~ie Jr. ~ :; ,- . . n = ' ~ f7 . -,-. "'" 

c:reo. Pennie------ -----Deea.----,Dec-26-1890-:J:l e o-14-1890--ll: .:;0--A-~OG-.Ot;:;4 

Kay, J. T · 
Childress, 0-------~-J.E .. Fitzgerald-------Iransfe~-Sep-5-1893-+Feb-14-1995--11:50--A-~152-326 

;Gatewoo,d, E. ;· , 

i~~id;;;s, 0-----------Anderson county-------Deed---j-Feb:l4-:L8951Feb-14-1895--ll~50--A-...;52-327 
'-Gregg, A.W. and B .. R.. · •• . . . 

Gardner-- -----John scott------------JJeeG.----"-Feb...:14-1s95..:Feo-15-1895--5------P--52-331 

Gibson, E----------..,-Laura J .. Sadler------Deed---...:'-,Jan..:4-1895-.i.Feb-28-1895--12----A-~52.-377 

Gooch, Lucius-----------Jno .. Young Gooch------Deed----~Jan-26-1895~Mar-6-1895---3------J?--52-426 

Green, Charles w--------Vf .E. sanders and Wife-Deed----;...Feb-16-:L895-M:ar-~2-1895--9------A--52-445 

Gardner, B .. H-------~-E .. H. Sewing and Wi fe--Deed----~Mar-20-1895-J.Iar-21-1895 ... -5: 30---P--52-492 

Greenwood, T.B-------.,;,-·r.M .. Pierce and '.Iife--Power ofi 
atty-;...Nov-10-1894-Mar-27-1895--10:20--A--52-510 
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Green, A.c. and. s.R-----c.s. Maffitt----------Deed--~-Dec-15-18 c-15-1894---3:20--P-,-52-87 

- Gammage, T. T----------A. P. Geiger-----------Deed--..... -June-20-1892-Dec-18-1894---5-----P--52-106 --
; 

Geiger, A.P. and Wife---N.R. Royall--~-------Deed----Deo-18-1894~-Dec-18-1894---5-----P--52-101 

- Gammage, L.R-----------F.H. Glover-----------Deed.---,-Aug-20-1894.;,-Dee-20-1894---11:30-A-:-52-116 

Gammage, E.L., by > , 

Sheriff--Vl .. B. Robinson---------Deed---'-Nov-7-1894-.;..-Dec~28-1894---11:20-A...:-52-141 

Gee, B.C. and. Wife------A.B. Jenkins and Wife-Deed--..i.-Dec-4-1893---Dec-31-1894---5-----P--52-150 

Gee, B.C. and. Wife, 
A.B. Jenl~ins and Wife--J .. W. Ross-------------Deed----Dec..;.8-1893-~-Dec-31-1894---5-----P_.-52-151 

Green, A.C. and s .. R----Miss Kate c .. Lacy-----Deed---ir-Nov-21-l894--Jan-12-l895---l-----P-:;52-173 

Gorman, W.C-------------Pauline Hunter--------Deed----Jan-14-1895~-Jan•l4-1895---1:40--P-:-52-177 

Goodson, Jaoob- ---------F .rvr. Garner----------Deed--_;'-May-l-189l-.;...-Jan.-l 9-18 95---1: 45--P-:
1
-52-207 

Green, A. C.. and S .R-----Mrs .. C .. F .. wa tson------Deed----Jan.,;l 9-1895l-Jan-22-1895---2------P-:i-52-226 

Goodson, Jake-----------J .. T. Hanson-----------Eond fo.r 
Ti tle---Nov-22-1893--Jan-28-1895---1-----P-,-52-251 

Gorman, Bryan and 
Silliman----w .. c. Campbell---------Deed----Jan-18-1895 ... -Jan-29-1895---8-----A;-52•252 

Gibbs, Claude and Wife--P.w. Ezell and C.R. Bell . 
--•-Deed----Jan-2l-1895~-Jan~29-1895---8:20--A~-52-254 

Garner, J .N------------J .. M .. Pro-Dst-.----,-----Release:-Feb-5-1895--:-Feb-5-1895----2-----P"".:52-298 · 

Goodson, Jacob and M.J--Abe Harris------------Deed----Feb-20-1895~-Feb-23-1S95---8:10--A--52•522 

Garlick, Mrs. Christine, 
Mrs. Pennie, Mrs .. Jennett, 
Jesse and Wm. Hanway, 
Thos. Pennie Jr. 

Geo. Pennie--------T.E. Goodson----------Deed--J-Dec-26-1893 ... -Feh-14-1895---11:30-A---52•324 

Gatewood., E 
Childress, 0---~---~-J.T. Kay------~------Deed----Dec-19-1894--Feb-14-1895---11:50-A--52-328 

Gilbert, Mrs. M.A .. E and 
D.A • .A.kin---------~--H.L. Price and E.A. 

swanson---~--------Release•Mar-2-J.895-~-Mar-4-1895----10:30-A-~52-417 

Gooch, Jno. Young------Lucus Gooah--- ·----Deed---.-Jan-26-1895~-Mar-6-l.895.,,;---3-----P-::....52-426 
I L 

Gresham, T.G. by Sheriff 
---~--J.D. Du.Puy-----------Deed----Mar-7-1895-1-Mar-8-1895~---10----A--52 ... 432 

Gore, J .11------- --------s. M. Richardson-- -----Deed----Fe b-18-189 5..;;_Mar-18-1895---2-----P-.-52-482 

Gatlin, Mi·tchell s. and. Jim J. 
Mead, by Sheriff------Will H. Lewis---------Deed--••I1Iar-7-1895-... -Apr-8-1895----3-----P--52-565 

Green, A.C. and s.R--~T.A. Brown------~----Deed----oct-16-18941-Mar-25-1895---2-----P--52-504 

Glenn, Mary E. et al----J.D. DuPuy-----------Power of 
atty~Nov-14-1894~-Apr-10-1895---10:15-A-~52-575 

Garlick, Christine, et 
al---------T.E. Good.son--------Release-Iviar-5-1895-+-Apr-l 7•1895---Cj :45--A-'...52-636 

Green, A. C. and S .. R-----Mrs. Ella Lower------Deed.---~·4..pr-2-1895--:-APr-20-1895---4: 55--P--53-26 

Grigsby, Jno .. J). and 1;1ife 
-------L.C. Ketcham---------Deed----Apr-27-1895-:>-Apr-29-1895---4: 40--P-1-53-50 . ; 

Gammage, Mrs. Luta R----G.w. Burkitt---------Deed---~May-l-1895-..;.-May-2-1895-:---7:30--A-l..53-62 

Gilbert, 11. A.E----------H .. Ford--------------Deed----May-2-1895---May-4-1895---·-3: 30--P--53-65 

Gray, Frank and. 1.'1ife----D. Jefferson and I1Tathan 
B. Crenshaw-----Deed----Mar-ll-1892-'.-May-7-1895----7-----A--53-69 

s.reen, Mrs .. E.B-------J.F .. Cuson----------Deed----Dec-17-1892~-May-13~1895---7:30--A-~53-96 

Green, A .. C. and. s.R-----J.F. Cuson and Bennett . 
Posey---------.:..-need----Jan-14-1895--May-13-189~5---7 :30--A-~53-102 

Green, A.G. and S.R-----J.F .. Cuson------------Deed----Jan-14-1895~-Ma~l3-1895----7:30--A--53-104 

Goodson, Jacob and Wife-11~w .. Burklt:ti---!•-------Deed----J.VIay..;.11-1895..J-May-15-1895---1-----P--53-107 

Green, J. and wm. and 
'Ni ve s----J.:;.enry ·:.:rilliams--------Deed----Apr-12-1895--May-27-.1895---12-•--A--53-162 

Givens, Jno. and Viife--T.E. Greenwood.,;;-------Deed----May-30-1895--M:ay-30-1895----3----P--53~ 
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Gaston, Gus----------•-Thos. Downs------------De 26-1.893--1.1.----A-_;49-461 

Green, Mrs. E.B--------H.W. Dodge, Jr. by atty 
-----------Deed--..;-Mar ... 19-18927-July-1-1893--1 ... ----:£--49-535 

Gree;i,I.N--------------H.v. Prather-----------ReleasE:}-June-16-1885-July-l-1893--l----1JP--~9-536 

Gratner, John----------Eddie and H.A .. Jermigan ·• •• 
-----Deed--..;H.n:ar-25-1893t-July-29-1893-10: 30-A--45-357 

i )' \ 

' Gratner, John----------Eddie Jermigan---------Release:-July-27-189~-July-2 9-1.893-10: 30;...A-.J49-558 

Grigsby, ~no.D---------Geo. p. 3arnes-------~-need---~Aug-5-1893-~-Aug~8-1893---3-----P- ... 49-605 
'. ~ l 

Gore, D.W------------w.J. Dunnavant---------Deed--... Lsep-24-18914-se:p-1-1893---3-----:P--5.0-9 
( \I ' 

Gammage, T .. T .. and E .. L"!'-John Weklin---------:--Deed--..::-:M:ay ... '5-189l-~-se:p-9-l893--3----- ... :e--50-37 

Gilbert, Mary A.E------A.B .. Langerman--------Rele ase.~Sep ... 23-1893-#-se:p-25~1893--3-----P--50-73 
: 1 ' 1 : ~ 

:; '.: < 
w .. H-----. ---"!'"-Mrs. E. B. Green--------Release1 sep-12-l8 93-i-Oct.:..11-1893--2"!'----P-..:50-118 '""' 

i '1 1 

Gammage, Mrs .. Ml J .-----City of Palestine------Deed--•-July-3-18 93fi-oct-ll ... l893--2-----P-i50-118 

Gibson, R .. Vl. and , · ii · . , 
Jim Burns-----------Colley.and Wright------Lea.se-"""..-oct-9-1893-+-oct.i.31-1893--2-----P--50-151 

't 11 !; 

:I i . .. 
Green, Jas. H----------A .. C .. and s.R. Green----Deea.--~..:Apr-7-1893-fi-Nov-9-1893---9-----A--45-378 

Gee, J .. N-- --------J .H .. Gee and Wife------Deed---~1~ov-13-1893J-Nov-20-1893--2: 3Q-;..p-...i50-233 
1 ;1 i 

Gee, J .. N------ --·---John J). Mccreary-------Deed---~Oct-21-1893~-Nov-20-1893--2:30--P-.;.,po-234 
Gee and Jenkins--------B. W .. and R.M .. ·Jaokson--Deed-+.Aug..;29-1885~-Deo-1-1893---3-----P-_:50-260 

Gee, Jas. H------------Jacksons, Hicks ' •1 
•• 

Garrett------Deed---,-?eli-13-1879~-Dec"':'l-1893---3-----P-..:50-261 

Gee, Jas. H. and 3.rI., 
Jackson--------------A.B .. 

'I 
Jenkins------·-----Deed----: ... Jan-18-1887~-Dec~l-1893~--3----~P--50-263 

I ;; 

Gill, w.H--------M. Rickard------------Deed---~Dec-1-1893--Lnec-5-1893~--8•----A--·b0-270 
Gregg, A. W--------A .. H. Vincen------------Deed-~:-Dec-.9-18 93-~-Dec-9-1893---12----A-~,50-308 

;\ :1 

Gresham, 1'.G-----·---scottish 11...merician . , 
Mtg. Co----Deed---,..:Nov-16-1893.+-Nov ... 26-l.893--3----P--,l)0-376 . . 

Gaines, R .. G------------:a: .. L. swanson--------.;.,-Deed---i-Jan-5-1894-~-Jan.;.5-1894---5~---P--50-413 
Gray, Wm-------------•-Thos. Gray--------------Power o:tf , .. 

atty-,-.Apr-20-1893i-Jan-"l 7-1894--8----'-A--l50-480 

Gardner, B.H------~-----w.B. Robinson-------- --Deed---,-June-8-18 92.l!-Jan-19-18 94--ll---A--50-4 93 
:; ,, ; 

German, Elizabeth------sta te of Texas-------Pa te.rit-rAug-8-18 90-~-Jan-"20-1894--3-:-----P--,50-498 

Graves, p.s---------•-W.B .. Robinson----------Deed---Llifov-4-1891-~-Jan-22~l.894--3----~P--:50-5ll 
d 

Green, Peter II-- -----..,.-Geo. A Viright----------Release·;Jan-·9-1894-J,-Jan-31-1894--10---.... A--50-553 
) ) : 
i ,; 

Gardner, B .. H., Admr. ---illrs. Carrie B. sawyer--Release:.:..Jan-23-1894~-Jan ... 31..;18 94--3-----J?.,..-50-555 
,i ' 'i ,, 

Galley, Isaac----------A. Kaiser----- - --------Deed---:rSe:p-18-1891-fi-Fe b-20-1894--1----~P--50-601 

Galley, rsaao--------..,-w .B. Robinson------ ----;:(elease~Dec-16-18 91-i'-Fe b-20-18.94--1-----P--50-602 

Gilbert, Mrs. - G:• W------Ci ty of Palestine------Deed---:r-Apr-7-1891-~-Mar-l-18 94---4---- -P--~-628 
' j) ' ' .. 
; '\ 

Gill, W.H--------------Mrs., E.A .. Williams-----Deed---c-Mar-9-1894--f:-Mar~l0-1894--4----:e--:51-20 
l 

Griffin, Ephriam-------J.w .. Wright by atty .. ---Deed----Mar-20-1894..l-Mar-20-1894--11----A--45~98 

Gill, W .H------------H .. A .. Holbert and Wife--Deed---,...Mar-27-1894Ji-Mar-30-1894--ll----A--61-55 . . 
' ;. ; 

Grigsby, Mrs. Sallle---A.G .. Douthit-------~--Deed---~Aug-8-1890-~~Apr~27-1894--6•----P--51-127 

Gibson, Geo .. B--•------G .. W .. Bur·ki tt----------Deed---~Apr-7-1.894-.;.,-Apr.;.30-1894--3:30--P-51-136 

Gibson, Geo. B. and ' •• i 
Wif'e---w. s. 1;,1affi tt-----~-Deed---2-Apr-4-18 94-J-.A:pr-30-:1894--3 ... ----P--ol-137 

Gill, w .. H---------r-F.c .. Rutan, by atty in .. . : . ·· 
fact--- ... -Deed----May-19-1894--May.;..25..;1894--9•----A--pl-206 

Gorman, w .c-----------Geo .. D .. Hunter and ·;.r1fe .. 
-----Deed----June-ll".'1894'-June-11-1894-6-r---P--51-242 

Gill., W .. H-------,-Tuirs .. E .. A. Wil.liams----...,Deed----July-9-1894--July-ll-l.894-iO----A--51-309 
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Gray, Thomas------------wm. Gray--------------Power of 
atty-,-Apr-20-18 Jan-17-189&---S-----A~-50-480 

Gray, Thomas, by atty 
in fac t------------J. R. 1fi.a.nn-------------Deed----Nov-21-1.893+.-Jan-l 7-189l:li---8-----A-]-50-47 8 

' Gray, Thomas, by att:;y---J .R. i.rann-------------Deed--.;,.·-1'Jov•21-1893..,;-Jan-l 7-1894---8--•--A..:-5o-481. 
,, 

Gardner, B .. H------------w.B. Robinson---------Deed--..:-Oot-21-1893--Jan-19-1894---11----A..J.:-50-495 
" ' :; 

Graves, s .. P---------- ... --w .B. Rob inson---------Deed----May-2-1892-;-Jan-22-1894---3-----P~-50,..515: 
' 'i i 

Garner, C.R-------------Margaret Belle Dye----Deed---i-Apr-19-18874-Jan-22-1894---3--,..--P..f-50-520. 
,' ;, ; 

Green, A.G .. and S .. R-----R.J. Harris and 'o"Jife--Deed---:-Jan•23-l894L-Jan-29-1894---10----A~-50-549 

Green, A.G. and S.R-----M:rs. Lury H. Crist----Deed--""'-Jan-31-1894""'-Feb-2-1894----ll----A...i-50-559 :' ,' ' 

Green, A. C • and S .R-----1N. J. 

Green, A .. C. and S .. R-----l:vlrs. 

Branch-----------Deed---:-Jan-22-1894~-Feb-l5-1894---10-""'--A~-50-586; 

M .. E. Powers------Deed----Aug-9-1893-7-Mar-20-1894---1----P-4:-51-36 

Gibson, Geo. B----------Peter Welch-----------Deed--~-Apr-4-1894-l-Apr~4-1894----10-""'--A~-51-62 

Green, A. C.. and. S .R-----A. F. Fagan------------Deed----lvrar-5-1894---Apr-10-1894---10----A~-51-87 
1, 

Green, .A..c. and s.R-----W.B. Robinson---------Deed----June-16-l894-June-27-l894--3-----P--51-274 

Gammage, !.irs. L.R-------Sarah Stephens--------Deed---'-Apr-16-1894+-Apr-16-1894---3-----P•-51-106: 

Gossett, A.E------------w.c. 
. ,~ Gamm.age , E.L------------w.c • 

Green, A.G. and S .R-----J. S. 

Green, A.C. and S .. R- ---- J. S • 

Green, .A.. c. and s.R-----w.D • 

Green, A.C .. and S .. R-----Jas. 

Green, A.G. and S .R-----L. G .. 

Linden-----------Deed---.,-Mar-23-l.894:..-:May•9-1894----11----A~-51-154 

Linden-----------Deed---.-Mar-31-1894""'-1\'iay-9-1894----11----.A.--51-155] 

sarvis-----------Deed----Dec-5-1893-7-May-10-1894----5----P~-45-414 
,'j 
I 

sarvis-----------Deed---,-Mar-27-18941"-lvray-10•1894---5-----P...;-45-415 

Newell------:..----Deed----Apr-27-1893.,.-May•l7-1894---1-----P~-5l-l79 

Mail------------Deed---1-May-l-1894-~-May-22-l894---2-----P--51-187 .. 
1'Lointyre---------Deed--~-A:pr-25-18947-June-2-1894---5-----P--51-233 

Green, A.G .. and s.R-----Ileo Delaney and Wife--Deed----:May-16-1894..,-June-8-1894---3-----P•-51-239 

Greenwood, T.B----------N.R. Royall-----------Deed--~-June-19-1894-June-l9-1894--3-----P7-45-421 

Goodson, Jake-----------.Abe Harris------------Deed---1-June-16-1.894,-June-25-18 94--9-----A--51-266 

Green, A.G. and. S .. R--•--W.B. Rogers------------Deed----May-23-1893.;..-July-3-1894---3-----P--51-281" 
i i' 

Green, A.C. and. S.R--..,..--W .. B. Rogers-----------Release-June-9-1894~-July-3-1894---3-----::P...:-51-283 

Gossett, Heirs---------Gossett heirs---------Decree of 
Part.---Mar-20-l894~-July-ll-l894--8-----A--51-300 

Green, A.C. and S.R-----Kate C .. Lacy----------Deed----June-30-l894-July-13-l894--5-----P~-45~427. 

Gardner, B.H------------N.R. Royall-----------Deed----Aug-7-1894---Aug-8-1894•---9-----A~-45-428 
" i' 

Green, A.O. and S .. R----Thos. Cronin----------Release-Aug-17-1894..,;-Aug-18-1894---2-----P--51-375 

Gilbert, B .F. and Wife--R .. H. wat ts------------Deed----~rov-26-1883l-Aug-25-1894,;,,--3-----P-.-5l-386. 

Grigsby, D.B------------Jno. R .. Calloway------Deed----July-19-1894-Aug-30-1894---1-----P~-51""'398 

-:_Gregg, and Mrs. Gammage-Henry 1trthur----------Deed--~-sep""'l5-1894~-Sep-22-1894---3-----P--5l-437 

Greenwood, T.B---------p.w. Ezell------------Deed----Sep-19-1894--Se:p-24-1894---9-----A.:-51-440 

Green, :Mrs.E.B----------John 3.iiJ.len----------Deed----Mar-4-189l-•-Oa.t-4-1894----9-----.A-1-5l-464 

Go.rma.i;i, :Bryan and s-----J .L. Roguemore--------Deed--•-Oct-4-1894-':"-oct-ll.-1894-~-9-----A-'-51-501 

Goree, L .. J. and Wife----Ivl.E. watts------------Deed--..:-Jan-24-18'l7"."'-oct-ll-1894---4-----P~-51-514 

Grigsby, D .. B-----------E.B .. Stokes-----------Deed----oct•l2-1894.!..-Qo.t-13-1894---8-----.A.--51-521 

Goodson, Jaco b---------Tulrs .. M:. J. Goodson-----Deed--~-Nov-12-1894~-Nov;..12-1894---2-----P~-51-620 

Green, P.H. and Wife and 
J.E. Hains and Wife•--Vl .B .. Robinson--------Deed--•-Dec-15-1893•-Nov-.17-1894---12----A-.-51-638 

~arnbrell, J .. R----------J.E. Watkins----------Deed----Nov-1'7-1894--Nov-17-1894---3-----P-t-52-5 

Griffith, T.G. and Wife--
---Abe Harris------------Deed----Oct-29-1894--Nov_:26•1894---1-----P--52-25 

Grigsby, D .. B. and ~iles 
pa.rker---.;,.Frank Reeves----------Deed----Mov-9-1894---Dec-1-1894----11----.A--52-40 
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Gammage and Gammage 
and vi .F. Dal:eymple----J .E. and Sarah Sans.Jn 

and R.H. Whitley-------Power O:f 
at \..y--..:-sep..l.5-18 -5-----P ... '._48-257 , 

Gallilee Church, by 
Cy Howard and 

Doc Jones---------•-Julia :;.ibson-----------De 892---3:30~-P~~45-273 

Gaston, Henry and Lewis 
-----R.M. Watts-------

Green, Jo seph----------T. A. Helm------ ------Release:-oct-4-18 

Oc~-8-1892----4-----P-~48-273 

Oat-10-1892---5-----P...l-48-276 
i 
p 

Greenwood, T.E---------E .. D. Murrell.-----------Power o:f 
at ty-...;'-Nov•l0-18 90~-0at-11-1892---3: 30--P...l:-48-277 

! ; 

Gorman, Silliman and . · 
Bryan--------•-Maµ.de Campbell-------•-Deed---:July•5-1892-~-Nov.i.4;,l892----11----A-i-48-317 

Green, !firs .. E. F---- ... - -"'."-Julia DeEard-----------De<: d.---,-Nov-6-1890-4-Nov-19-1892---8-----A--48-365 .. 
; ~ 

Green, VJ.E-------------s.c. Jones and Wi:fe----Deed--""1i-Nov~l8-1892.;l--Nov-26-1892---12----A..l-48-394 

Gee, J.N----------~---Jno. D. Mocrearry------Deed---~July-15-189~-Dec~7-1892----~:45--P~-48-435 
i 

' ,, ' 

Grounds, Jno. F--------Dan Jarvis and Wife----Deed---~July-l-1891~-Nov-24-1892---9-----A--48-338 

Gaston, Henry and Will-J .H. Mel ton and Wife---Deed---;..lfov...;24-1890i"-Dec":"3l-1892--1:30--P--48-514 
. . 

:; 

Gambrell, J .. R----------o. J .. Rogers-------- ----Deed-- Jan-2-1893-'1-Jan-2-l.Sc93----3: 30;..-P-:-48-516 

; Gregg, A .. W----------.;.-Geo. p., Barnes---------Deed---.-Jan-2-1893-..il-Jan.!..3-l.893----9: 30--A• .... 48•521 

Gammage, W .. H-----------Mrs .. E .. B.. Green--------Deed---!...Ja.n-14-1892~-Jan-7-1893---11--•-A-'7"'45-294 
Gould, G.H------------G. W .. Burki tt-----------Power o·!f .• 

atty~LJan-16-18 93-)1-Jan-27-1893---3: 30--P-:-48•567 

Goolsby, James--------R .. D .. Lacy c:.nd Wife-----Bond for .. 
Ti tle-·~]ec-22-1892.+-Jan-12•1893---2 ... --~-P--48-596 . . 

Glenn, :Mrs., M .. E-------w .. :s:. Hewett-----------Deed---+Jan-l-1893-~-Feb-2-1893----1; 30--P--49•34 

Green, Albert----------J .. l\T .. Daniels-----------Deed---... Aug-20-1887.+i-Feb-4-1893----11---~A-~49-40 
• . ! 

Green, Jame s----'--------A. C. and S .R. Green-----Deed---'.i..Mar-l-1893-~1-:Mar-2-1893•---4: 30--l?-.;.45-312 
~ ; .. 

· Grounds, w .. L---------w .. T .. Go:ff------------Beed---~Dec-l-1890-~l-i~ar-14-1893---8-----A-•45•206 
.• q 

Gr.ounds, W .L-----------R .. M.. Jarratt- ----------Deed----Dec-l-1890-...l:-Ma.r-14-1893---8-----A-.l..45-206 
ii 

" ;, ' 

· Green, A .. c-----------... -Turrs. lil. G .. iJiead--------Deed---.;,.Feb-25-1893.J:-Mar-15-1893---1-----P-~45-320 ., . 
I• 

Graves, S .P------------s. A. Henning-----------Deed---~July-28-188~-]1iar•l 7-"l.893---lO--...;-A-'!"49...;212 
,, ,, 

Graves, P .. s-----------s .. A .. Henning, et al----Deed---+Jan-25-1888..f1-Mar-17•1893---10:15-A-~49l...214 

Graves, P .. s------------Mrs. M .. A .. Tucker, et al i' !l 
1 

-----Deed.---J.i.Oct-ll-1888-'~Mar-17~1893---10----A-r-49-:217 
' ,) 

·Graves, p .. s------------s .. A. Henning, et a1--L.-~elease~iug-23-1888~~Mar~l7-l893•--10----A-;_49-219 
;· , H 

Grounds, W .. L----------A. and L .. Austin------Deed---tl.sep-30-1892...!;_Mar-14-1893---8-----A--49-227 
1 i ' : 

Gore, J.M .. -------------J.F. Pitts and Wife----Deed---i:Ma.r-6-1893--'-Mar-25-1893---4-----1'.-~49_253 ' ' ,, ' 

· Garrett, Geo-----------J.s .. Barnes, et al-----Deed---~Nov-30-188-6~L.M.a.r-30-1893---5:30--P-... 49-275 

Garner, samuel---------R. and ~no .. F. Taylor--Deed.---!-Dec-5-1892-..!l..A:pr-:15-1893~--s-----A-~9-322 

1 Garner, Samuel and K--- 1}ibson Heirs-----------Deed---~Jan-4-1893--ll...Apr-15-1893---8-----A-.;,;.49-324 

• Gore, J .M--- ---------'-che sley Murphy---------Deed---~Nov-3-1892-_;;_A:pr~~a-:tS93!"'--3.-----P-.;;.49-329 
•Green, Wlrs. E .. E. Excrx-Mrs. Julia c .. Silliman, r 

Extrx---------Q,ui t C. I . .. 
Deed.--~Jan-19-1893-f'A:Pr..,;28-1893•--4-----P-~49-391 

.. Grigsby, D .. E------------G. Whi tley,-------------Deed---*Aug-29-1892-ir.Apr-29-1893---2:30--P~~49-399 
Green, P.Y-------------J.D. DuPuy------------Deed---loct-18-1893-livia.y~4-1893----4-----P!"'!"'49-~05 

••Goodner, _A.lice--- _____ ._Margaret R.ussell-------Deed---+Feb-20-1893-.... May~8-1893----2-----l?•,-49-417 

• Gordon, T .. G------------Jas .. A. McLean---------B.elease4May-i6-l893-,..May-17-1893---10--•-A--49-440 : ,, 

Gorman, 'fi.C----------._Iviary E .. Manning--------:Beed---4Apr-26-1893-LMay-•18-1893~--l-----P--49-444 
Gray, James A---------:...A .. c .• and ~3 .R. Green----Deed----;._pr-14-1893-~May-20-1893---9-----.A-•45-333 

Gaston, Gus-----------;..VI.R • .!.1.i.iller------------Deed----Jan.1~1887--~May-26-1893---11----A--49-458 
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Gibson .iieirs-----------sam Garner------------Deed--•-Jan-4-1893...;..-Apr-15-1893---8-----A..)-49.;.324 
'., '1 

Gammage, .i.Irs .. L.R-------Palestine Cotton Seed •· . . . . .· 
and Oil Com:pany------Deed--•-Apr-14-1892>.,.-A:pr-15-1893---10----A;i-49-326 

!'. ;1 

Gaston, Jane---~-------G.W. Crawford---------Deed----Dec-30-18921-Apr-17-1893---2:30--P~-49-339 
;; 

GO:)Ch, G. J. and Wife----Thos'.. Oronin----------Deed---.-Apr-5-1893-~-Apr.,.20-1893---7-----A..:i-49-365 

Gammage, E.L------------B .. B. Kimball----------Deed--..:-Apr-2, .. -1893~-.Apr-24-1893---8-----A-:-45-327 

Grigsby, D.B------------T.M. 3ritton----------Deed----Apr-20-l893°:-Apr-29-1893---2:30--P--49-400 

Gordon, T. G .. and Wife---Daniel Meagher-------need---.-1tlay-16-1893i-11ay-17-1893---10----A""l-49;,..438 

Green, A.C .. and Shirley :· ' : 
~l--------Jas. A. Gray----------Deed--..:-Apr-14-1893"."-May-20-1893---9-----A-.-45-3331 

Gaston, Gus-------------.Chos. Downs-----------Deed----May-3-1893-.;..-May-26-1893---11----.A-.-49-463 
·t ·, 

Gilbert, M.A.E. and N.R. 
Royall------ -----:Mrs. .Addie Ford-------Release-June-5-18 93.l-June-9-1893---11: 30-A~-49-491 

Green, .A.c. and Shirley 
R---- ------Jo.hn and Lida Fox-----Deed.--""!c-June-17-1893-June-19-1893--10----A~'-45-346 

. " 

Greenwood, T.3----------P .. w. Ezell, et al----Transfe:r •. . ,i 
----•-Nov-15-1892.l:.-June-20-1893--9-----A..J-49-504. 

' ' ' , I 

Griggs, E.M-------------J. w. Nance------- -----Deed----Jan-31-18931-June-20-1893--4-----P-.-49-505 

Green A.G. and Shirley 
R .. Green------ ----------R. s. wallace----------:Deed----May-16-1893*-June-28-18$3--:h-----P_:-45':"34 7\ 

Green, A.C. and Shirley . , 
R. Green-- -------------Winne, J .. B- -----------Deed----July-l-1893.;.-July-4-1893---5-----P..!-45-351: 

Go.:;.dner, ~U.ice and . . . 
.B'r ink, by cons ta ole-- -I.Ir s.. J3landia. Ero wn----ne ed--..;:- July-5-18 93-- July-6-18 93---11--- -A-'-49- 53 9 

Green, .. .:\.. c. and Shirley-W.B. Robinson---------Deed--~-Mar-l-1893----July-29-1893--11----A--45-358 
j'. :, 

Green, _:i.e. and s .. R-----c.E .. Appell-----------Deed----June-5-1893.;,,.-Aug-12-1893---9-----A-c-49-609 

Girand, E .A---- ---------Robt, Naismith, Jr----Deed---,-Aug-26-1893l..-Aug~31-1893---11----A•-49-632 . . 

Glenn, A.11--------------William Janders-------Deed--~-Sep-4-1893-~-se:p-4-1893----4-----P~-50-16 

Green, .A.O .. and S.R-----J.E. Wynne------------Release-Sep-25-1893~-Sep-26-1893---9-----A~-50..;.78 

Gee, James H------------s .E. Orawford---------Deed--""!c,-Nov-25-1887f-Sep-27-1893---3: 30--P~-50-80 
: ,' 

Green, Ni.rs. E .. B---------w.H. Gammage----------Release-Se:p"!l2-1893.:..-oct""'.11-1893---2-----P--50".'"118 

Garner, J .p. and ',hfe---J .H .. Silliman---------Deed----sep~26-1893~-oct-12-1893---3--•--P--50-122 

Gooch, Jno .. Young-------Pales t;ine Loan • . , • 

Garner, J.P. and Wife---

A.ssociation-""'.--Release-Nov-4-1893-""'.-Nov-6-1893----9-----A...:-5o-167 

Designation of 
Homestead:-Nov-8-1893-.;,.-Nov;..9-1893----10----A--50-180. 

Green, A.C. and s~R-----Jas. H. Green---------Deed----Apr-7-1893---Nov-9-1893""'.---9-----A--45-378 

GreenJ A.G. and S.R----Q .. T. Unger------------Deed--•-Sep- 1893-".'"-Nov-11-1893---1-----P--45-381 
• i' ' \ 

Gee, J.H. and Wife------J.Gee-----------------Deed----Nov-13-1893~-Nov-20-1893---2:30--P~-50-233 

Green, A.C. and s .. R-----J.H .. Jarrell----------Deed--"".'-Sep-25-1893--Dec-4-1893----2-----P~-45-385 

Green, Joseph, by F .. H .. 
Daven:port-------------Jas. J. C ook----------Release;-Dec-8-18 93-;-Dec-8-18 93----3---.--P..;-50-293 

Gooch, G.J., by G.A. 
Wright---------Thos. Cronin----------Release-Apr-3-1893-l..-J)ec-12-1893---2-----p..;_50_333· 

Govch, G.J. by Royall---Thos. Cronin----------Eelease-Mar-22-1893.:..-Dec-12~1893---2-----P-f-50-334 

Gamm.age, Mrs. L.R--~---J.J. Link-------------Deed--•-Dec-20-1893--Dec-21-1893---12----A~-50-363 

Green, c.11. and. 'Nife 
J.M. Gilbert and ·vvife--W.IV::. Reed, S.A. Mc:Means 

and Johnnie Link------Deed--•-Nov-30-1893;,,-Dec-28•1893---9:30--A~-50-381. 

Goff, A.G .. , Admr.-------Geo. scar borough- ----:.i.elease-Jan-2-l.894-""'.-Jan•2-l894----8-----A--50-396. 

Glenn, N.A. et al-------w. Campbell-----------:Deed----Jan-6-1894---Jan-8-1894----9-----A--50-417 

Glenn, and Miller, et 
al-----w.p. scott----------Deed--..;-Jan-6-1894---Jan-13-1894---1-----P--50-463 

Griffith, Thos----------J.F. Woffard, Admr----need----July-12.-18.93-Jan;..15-1894---11---A--50-472 
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Hicks, Mary W-------•--111aud Qampbell--- ------Assignm;t-Feb-8-1895-:'.--Feb-13-1895---10: 10-.A~-52-292 

Hicks, 1dary W----------:Maud Campbell-------.;..-Assignmt . , . 
of m tg--~-Fe b-8-18 9 5~--Fe b-13-18 9 5---10: lO-A;;..-52-2 94 

Hassell, Dan--------...:.--J .. M Silliman, OJ Ex---Deed---~-Jan-29-189~--Feb-9-1895----2-30--P;;.._52-308 

Huddleston, J. Cf'..-------:M.L .. Huddleston and . •. 
Wife-----Deed---:O..-Aug-15-1893,--Feb-9-1895---•4-----P~-52-311 

Harris, Abe------------Jacob, If.J .. Goodson---Deed---~-Feb-20-189q--Feb-23-1895---8l:l0--A--52-322 

Harrison, S.A-------~--A .. Harrison-----------Deed-----Aug-19.,.1879~-Feb-21-1895---1-----P~-52-342 

Hamlett, .lllford L------lA:rs. 111. A. Ha thco ck----31eed-----Feb-27-1895--Feb-27-1895--.,.2; 30--P--52-371 

Hearne, Jno. R---------Palestine Loan Association 
by Presiden t---------Deed---.;.-Feb-28~1890:--Mar-2-1895----8-----A--52-412 

Hamby. H .. H-------------R .. Du.ckworth and Wife-Deed-----Jan-16-1895:--Mar-2-1895----1-----P--52-415 

Hassell, David and 
Andrew------------:--Vii. J. Hassell, Sr------Deed---::-Feb.,.28-1895--:Mar-4-1895----:12-.;..--A--52-420 

Rodges, A.B----------,--J .R. Kendrick---------Deed- --:;-Oct-15-1894--li.Lar-5-1895----2-----P--52-423 

Harris, John T---------Chas .. Jacobs and. Hi:te-Deed---'.':'"-Mar-13-189~•-Mar-21-1895---4----P--52-487 

Harris, John T------•--Chas. Jacobs and VIife-Release.,.-M.a.r-13-:-1895--Tuiar-21-1895---4-----P--52-489 

Houston Ioe and Brewing 
Corgipany----------------A.G .. Roltschke and Wife 

-------Deed---7-M:ar-11..;.1995.,.-Mar-29-1895---4: 20--P--52-490 

Houston Ice and Brewing 
Company---------..:------Ja.mes Healy-----------Lease----Aug-29-1894--Mar .... 26-1895---10----A--52-506 

Roltschke, A.G---------Houston Ice and Brewing 
1 

• 

Company---------------Lease--+-Yar-21-1895~-Mar-26-1895---2-----P.,.-52-508 

Hatch, J.c-------------Vl.L. Williams, by atty 
---.,..-Dee a.-- -+-Deo.;.27 -1894--lvrar-29-1895---8----.A....:-52-514 

Higginbotham, S .H------w. o .. Prewitt ana. tVite-Deed---•-Nov.;..2Q.;..1894'--Mar-30-1895---ll: 30-A•-52-515 

Holland., Jordan--------J. W. Nance------- -----Deed---,!..-Apr-8-1.8 95-.,.-.Apr-8-18 95----ll----.A--52-56;3 

Hunter, l:.iack---------:..-G. w .. 3u:cki tt----- -----.JJeed.---:..-Apr-8-18 95-;-Apr-9-1895----9----.A--52-570 

Hassell, J.no. T-- ____ ;__'JV. J • .u.assell and. Wife-Dee d.---.:..-July-2-1889~-.Apr-16-18 95---1: 30--P•-52-635 

Rodges, D.M----------7-G. R. Howard and Wife--Deed-----Mar-14-:1895".'"-May-9-1895----3-----P""'.-5.3-83 

Hayvmod, lE.C----...:------Rampy, Rosser, et al--Deed.----;-mar-19-188 9..,-June-10-1895--7: 30--_t,.•-53-190 
. . 

HayvvoJd., ].1. c------- ----R. J .. vrallace and. Wife-Deed---4-0et•31:..19 88'7""-June-10-1895--7: 30--A--53-191 

Hicks, lli.ary vr--------;-Maud Campbell--- ------Deecl---f-June-19-18 95-June-24-1895--7: 30--A~-53-221 

Eecht, Emile---------Shumatte, Suggs, et al 
---------Deed-----Jan-29-1884~-June-24-1895--10:10-.A--53-222 

Hamil ton, J .. B----------W.ixs. lvI.IvJ: .. carstarphen-Deed.----..-May-27-1895i-July-3-1895---l-----P--53-244 

Hill, Jim------------ --'il .Ivl. Lacy------- ------Deed---~-Feb-20...;1895~-July-15-1895--2---- -P;--53-269 
. . 

Howard, Mrs. Georgia---Jno. H. :tteagan--------Deed---...;-July-25-1895-July-25-1895--10:30-A;--53-298 

Hufsmith, F------------R.H. Davis, Jr. by 
Collector-------------D~ed~~-~-Apr-16""'.1895--July-26-1895--1:30--P--53-302 

Hearne, Jno R--------~-B.F. Yoakurn-----------Release...;-July-27-1895-July-29-1895--10----.A.--53-319 

Hatch, Charles and Wife 
____ ..,_J:.iiaria Nelson----------Deed----..-Feb-18~1895.:..-July-30-1895--10----.A--53-325 

' '; ' 

Helm, 11.A----------~J • .Aston, et al-------Deed-----J:i1ar.;.7-l891-•-Aug-l-1895---l
1
1: 30--P--53-340 
\ 
\ 

Hanson, J.H------------M.M .. Hallum-----------Deed-----Jan-23-1880--Aug;...12-1896---1I:45~A--53-354 

Hanson, Ed-----------~R.:a:. Eanson-----------Deed-----Aug-5-1895---Aug-12-1895---11:45-A~-63-356 . . y 

Ranson, Ed.-----------~-John Scarborough and 
\vife----------- ------Dee a.--- ... -Jan-31-1895•-Aug-12-18 9 5---11: 45-A--53-357 

:a:a tcl1, Chas. and Hife--!:~rs. M. Nel son--------Release--AUg-6-1895---Aug-l 7-189 --ll----.A--53-408 

Horn, E.C--------------w.c. Linden-----------Deed---~-Apr-ll-1895•-Aug-30-1895---10----A--53-436 
Healy, James---- --- ----Wm. 3royles-- ---------3eed--·--Apr-l 7-l895'."'-Aug-30-l895---3 :45--P--53...:438 

Harbert, J. 'N----------::Tred w. Rhodes--------Deed----July-29-1895-Aug.,.31-1895---1-----P--53-439 
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Hallum, Vim. and Wife---Geo .. A. 1Hright---------:Deed----;-- 1895--Feb-19-1895--4:40--P-~52-337' 

Harrison, G.S. by A.B. and 
D • Hod.ges-----------1\irs .. E.E. Smith, :Mrs. 

Ii. E. Jlaclc----- --------Release-Apr-14-18 93---Fe b-22-18 95--8: 30--A-:-52-341 

Harrison, _A_--- ---------s .A. Harrison----------Deed----j_ug-19-1879..;.--Feb-21-1895--1-----P-:;.._52•342 
' ' 

Hovvard, G.R. and. \Vife--s. C. Mowzon---- --------Deed----Feb-22-1895-'--Feb-26-1895--2: 30--P-~52-363 · 

Hathcock, l;Ir.s. I1i..A-----Alford L. Hamlett------Deed---:...?eb-27-1895-::--Feb-2.7-1895--2: 30--P~-:-52-371 

i.~a t thews---- ----Deed---,....Oct-12-1889---Mar-7-18 96---4: 30--P-:"-52-387 :a:enry, Jno. by C~rd---Vfm. ~~ 

• ..f;le 

Hanks, D.D. s.nd Hife---wm. M. Mat thews--------Deed----:-June-~·.0-187~--Mar-7-1895---4: 30~-P-'!"-52•388 

Hearne, Jno9 R---------Palestine Electric 
Light ComIJany----------Deed----Feb-27-1895 .... --Feb-28-l895--5-----P-:-52-403 

\ Harris, ) .. be-----------JoseIJh S. Rowe--- -----Deed----Dec-23-l893;.:..--Fe b-28-1895--5: 15--P--52-405 

4 Hand, James, by at ty---G .. V:f. Knox--------------Deed---~1.:ay-2-l894----Mar-l-1895---8: 15--A-.:..52-407 

'Hassell, W'.J., sr------Andrew and David 
Hassell---------Deed---~Feb-28-1895-;--1\lar-4-1895---12--~-A-~52-420 

Holder, ~"''." -T 

¥1o1:1 • 

\ Hester, R.. and .Jife----B. VI. Douthi tt----------Deed---'-Dec-l-l882-~--1ila.r-16-1895--l:J: 40-A--:-52-463 

Hester, R.. and V'life----B. VI. Douthi tt----------Deed----Mar-10-l8921--Mar-16-1895--10: 40-A-.,.52-454 

Hamlett, J .3. and Wife-v'lilliam A. Cook--------Deed---"."'J,rar-ll-l895 .... --:M:ar-l5-l895--10: 20-A-r--52-461 

Holmes, Sam P. and 
~1ife------John Bars-----------... -Deed---:Feb-6-1895----Mar-15-1895--10: 30-A-~52-463 

Holley, Jack, by Trustee 
------~--Scottish-American Mtg. . 

Com:pa.ny, Limited.-------Deed---.,-Mar-5-1895----Mar-16-1895--8:30--A-•52•470 

\ Harris, J.T. and Wife--c.w.L. Mickley and Wife 
-----Deed----Mar-15-l895---Mar-19-l895--l-----P-•52-484 

. Hol tschke, A.G.. and Wife 
------Houston Ice and Brewing . . 

Company------------Deed---.;..Tuiar-ll-1895---Mar-29-1895--4: 20--P-•52-490 

Huddleston, li[.L. by 
Sheriff----------------G .. M. Shanton-----------Deed----Feb-5-1895-""'.":'--Mar-23-1895--10----A-•&2-500 

Healy, James-----------:a:ouston Ice and Brewing 
ComIJany-----------Lease--.;..Aug-29-1894---M:ar-26-1895--10----A--52-506 

\ Houston, Ice a.net Brewing 
Com:pany------.A. G. Hol tschke---.:..-----Lease--~11ar-21-1895---Mar-26-1895--2-----P--52-508 

Hurbough, Levi---------Tom Beasley------------Deed----SeIJ-30-1892~--Apr-2-1895---10:30-A-.:...52-522 

\H' h "/T Th uroroug , ~· • .u---------· OS• J. Beasley-------Release~Feb-3-1892----Apr-2-1895---10:30-A--52-524 

Harris, T .. J. and Vlife 
Watson, Robe:bt and 
Emma------- ----------J .TuI. Colley and J .1N. 

Hearne, Jno .. R and 
Palescine ••ational Bank, 

Wright- --------------Deed----Mar-22.-1895..:--Apr-3-1895---5-----P-~52-531 

by :President-----------Miss Mattie A. !vlay-----Deed----Apr-2-1895-.:...--Apr-4-1895---8:15--A-~52""'534 

\Harkins, J.B .. , et al---J .. D .. DuPuy-------------Power of 
a tty---nov-14-1894~--AIJr-10-1895--10: 15-A-.-52-57 5 

Hamlett, J.B. and Wife 
by atty--------------Robert Naismith--------Deed---~Apr.:...4-1883-~--Apr~l5-1895--9-----A-r--52-606 

;, Hassell, w. J., and YVife-Jno. T• B:assell--------Deed---'!-Ju:hy-2-1889---Apr-16-1895--1: 30--~-52-635 

\ Hanway, Wm. etal-------T .. E. Goodson- ----------Eeleas e.;..Mar-5-1895----Apr-17-1895--9: 45--A--52-636 

·· Rea th, Robert, et al---c .A. Tempie------------Deed----Jan-16-l.894---Apr-20-1895--2-----P--53-23 

Hodges, D.M------------Ci ty of Palestine------Deed----..:\.pr-.19-1895~--AIJr-Z0-1895--4-----1?--53-57 

\ Howard, G.R------------City ofPalestine-------Deed---•Apr-25-1895~--AIJr-30-1895--4-----P--53-58 

Howard, G.R .. and Wife--D.M .. Hodges----~-------Deed----Mar-14-1895---M.ay-9-1895---3-----P--53-83 

Hall, Thomas E. by 
Sheriff----------J .. R. Cook--------------Sheriff 

Deed--~M:ay-15-1895---l\1ay-16-l895--10:45-A--53-123 

---------------------------'--------------·--------· ---~-·--· ----------
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Hassell, L.s------------Sila.s Langston and ,: 

Page 

Wife---------Deed.---;-Oct-24-1891-.~0ct-24-1891---12--•-A-''-47-~ 
I' < 

Handorf, John---------:--Ad.am Taylor-----------Deed---:_Oct-29-1891-LOct-:-29-1891---10----A-. ..;47-lll 

Haerdtner, August-------Graves, w.T. and Wife-Deed---l...Oct.02301891--0ct-:-29""'"1891---~0----A--47-112 

Henderson, w .. c---------w.c. Cowen and Wife---Deed---L...July-23-1884-oct-30-1891---2----:--P-"'"47-120 

·. H0iod, Ora B., by S .. J-~--N .. R. Roy:;all for J.A. 
Johnson--------Release:-Nov-3-1891-1;-Nov-3-1891----11:30-A--47-140 

Hall, Thos. E-----------W.B. Robin.son, Assignee . 
for J .. J. word-------•-Release~O'a)t-22-1891-1-Nov-17-:1891---9-----A--47-184 

Hall, Thos .. E-----------J .. J. '.Iord----------- --Deed---.i..M:ay•jl 9-1890..;-Nov-17-1891---9-----A--47-:185 

~Harrison, S.A-----------J.w. Nance------------Deed---;...Julyll5-1891-Dec-Q-1891----8-----A-:-45-176 · 
.. 

l: Hathcock, Mary A--------A.L. Ea thcock---------Deed.---.:..Nov-19-1890·;'-Dec-9-1891----9----A-~45•177 
r 
1Hester, R.J) ... ------------J.w. Mergenthal and 
., Wife--------Deed.---;;..Dec-31-1891-:-Dec...;31-1891---3----P-i..45-186 

. . 
Hunter, Geo. D----------Anthony Richardson, by . . 

Co:nstable-----------Deed---~Dec-l-1891--;...Dec-2-1.891----2-----J?-~47-239 ·. 

·· Hufsmith, F-------------Mrs. M.A. Banks-------Release~~Jov-30-1891_.::-Dec-3-1891----10----A-l..47-246 
,!; i 

Har:::ison, s .A-----------J. W. Nance------- -----Relea.se.i.nec-4-1891--:-Dec'"'!5-1891----8-----A-:-47-248 

Holliday, w.H-----------1? .. A. Patrick and Wife-Deed----Dec-4-1891--'•Dec-10-1891---10----A--47-258 

Hill, J .H---------------J. C. Davis and ;·;ife---Deed----Sep-lo-1891-:...Dec-15-1891---1~----P-~47-261 

Hall, 'Nm----------------Vlallis Landes Co------Q.uit c. · 
Deed---Oct-24-18;31--:-Dec-17-1891---12----A-~47-265 

Hassell, Spencer T.-----Jowers, W.Q.M. County 
· Judge, and Agent f Jr 

~4..nderson Oounty-------Deed---... Dec-18-1891-i;_Dec-:18-199ih---12---A-;,:.47-273 . 
Horn, Ed----------------P .. Parker-------------Deed---~Dec-19-1891-~Dec-21-1891---9-----A-;_47-286 

Hor.+)., E .. C------ --- ·---..;-P.H. ::orn--------- ----Deed----'Jan-23-1889-~Dec-26-1891---9-----l:-•47-297 

Horn, E.c-------------'...-John c. 0 1 Bryan-------Deed---.i.i.Dec-2~1891---Dec-26-l891---9·----A--47-300 

:Eierrington, 1Ulen-------J. C. Davis and Wife---Beed----'J)ec-l 7-1891-;;..Jan-5-1S92·---ll----A--47-313 

Howard, J .B-------------w .. J .. Deen, Extrx------Deed---•TJeo-30-189l--Ja..ri-5-1892----9ieo-----A-•47-315 

'Haines, H---------------G.w. Burkitt----------Release~Jan-4-1892--~Jan-5-1892----2-----P-•47-317 

Hardigre, E.E. and C.L.. .. . 
Cromwell------ ____ ;__Burks, J.M. and Wife--Deed---~A:pr-23-1891-+-Jan-6-1892----1---~-P-~47-323 

;, ' ;'. ! 

Eardigree, E.E--------~-cromwell, C.L---------Deed----Nov-27-1891--:Jan-6-1892----1-----P--47-325 

Hunter, H. W. and T. T.. :: . 
Gammage----------------Mrs. Lettie sawyer----Deed---":'!'Nov-12-1891-iJan-15-1892---4-----P-'"':'47-380 

' ' ;i ' " 

Haines, H-------------G.w .. Burkitt, 
Wm. Broyles and . " ·' 
J.R. Coon-------------Deed---~Apr-1-1891--:Jan-5-1892----2-----P-i4~-190 

tHerrell, F .. H------- ___ ;__W. J.. Jarvis, et al ---..;;Deed---~Jan-ll-1892--:Jan-11-1892---4: 30--p.,....::45-193 

'Hardeman, ~;! .M----------w. C. Henderson--------.LJeed---~Oct-l-1391--;;.Dec-16-18cjl---3-----P-..:47-396 

Morris and Wi fe--Deed----mea-26-1891-.!-§eb-4-1892----9-----A--:47-421 
i . 

Harris, A-------------:...-A.A. Miller, et al----Deed----Feb-3-1892---Feb-9-1892----10----A-""'.'"47-435 

,Horman, J.W------------:---J.J. Brooks-----------Deed---..;se:p-:22-1$88--Feb-1-1892----1-----P--47-439 

:Healy, J<..l.s-----------•-Giraud, F .. M-----------Deed---...;;Feb-3-1892--+.Feb-13-1892---9:30--A-..;.47-455 
1

Huddleston, Harvey------Eliza. Buster and Polly 
Ann Hockett-----------Deed---~Dea-17-1891--Feb-13-1892---10----A-~47-457 

Hubbard, Isiah--------•-J.A. and Maria Parker-Deed----'Feb-20-1892--:-Feb-20-1.892---3-----P•-47-491 

Hewett, ~'.f .H-------------J?eter Tubbs and 'Nife--Deed----IMar-7-1892---:-Mar-10-1892·--4-----P--47-548 

Hearne, Jno .R------ ---..:..-a .. T. Moore and Vlif'e---J)eed---.... sep-23-1889-.,.l.iar-22-1892---9-----A--:41-5'74 

Hallurp 1ionroe--------..;.-c. Clayto n----------:..Deecl----Nov-14-1891-;-:Mar-25-1892---5---.--P•-47-584 

Hassell, Da.niel-------.!.-A.M. Watts------------:;)eed----Mar-28-1892-..;Apr-5-1892----2-----P--45-216 

Hughes and Conway-------Tax. Col. for M.c. Tumbler 

----Deed---':"'.A.:pr-5-1892---Apr-13-1892---4~----P-"'"47-618 
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Hamil ton, A.L. and Viife-R.liI. Morris-----------Deed---,...-Oct-22-1889--Jan-6-1892---1-----P-::-47-327 

Helm, T.A---------------Jim Wormack-----------Deed-----Jan-2-1892~--Jan-11-1892--1-----l?-..-47-366 . . 
' : . 

Hughes, P.H-------------A.J .. Cox--------------J)eed---.;..-Jan-9-1892~--Jan-18-1892--2-----I'--:--47-389 

\Henderson, '.v.c. and Wife 
----E .lvI. Hardman----------Deed---.~-Oct-l-1891-.. i--Deci'-16-1891--3--- -P-:...47-396 . \ 

Hunter, Geo .. D., Julia 
Calhoun, et al---------P.H. Fullenwider------Deed---~-Dec-18-189l--Dec-19-1891--1:30--P-~47-377 

Hodges. A.B. and P.s. 
Grave s------Al ford Lacy-----------Deed---::- -Oc t-26-1883--Jan-20-18 92--3--- - -P--:--4 7-399 

\ Hanks, Jas. s. and Wife-Samuel W"alker---------Deed---,--Dec-28-:-1891--Jan-23-1892--1:30--P-~47-401 
. Harmon, J. W------------G.R.. Sewell-----------Deed---~-Oct-ll-'-189Q--Feb-9-1892---l---:..-P-.+-47-441 

Hanks, Geo.w--- --------B.H. Brooks, Geo .. L 
Beasly-----De ed-----Fe b-2-18 92~--Fe b-10-18 92--9-----A-'-47-448 

Hockett, .t:'olly and .. . • 
Eliza Buster-7 ----------Harvey Hutdleston-----Deed----:--Dec-17-189~--Feb-13-1892--10----A-~7 ... 457 • 

Hassell, C.H. .. and Wife--T .. A. woodard----------Deed---l..-Feb-17-1892--Feb-17-1892--3-----P-~47-471 

Huddleston, M.L. and 
Eunice------John JJil. Delany and 

Sam Ross-------------Deed---1""-Feb-6-1890~--Mar-5-1892---3-----P--47-526 

Hamby, J.D.and V.C------John -"'•· Delany and 
Sam Ross-----------•-Deed---... -Feb-6-1890-:'--Mar-5-1892---3-----F---4'7-526 

Hevrntt, ~·J .H. and Wife---Peter Tubbs---------Deed-----Mar-7-1892~--M:ar-10-1892--4-----P-~47-546 

1 Hester, E. Jane---------w.c .. Bush------------Deed---i--0Ct-12-1889--Mar-12-1892--3-----P-L47-560 

-Hassell, Mrs. 11. J. --- ---Jno .N. Petty--------Deed-----Iviar-23-:-1892--M:ar-23-1892--3- ----P-:-45-213 · 
' ' j ' 

1 Horn, W .L. and Wife-----W .H .. Thom:pson--------Deed.---""-Jan-19-1890--;'.i .. :pr-11-1892--5: 30--P-~7-615 

\ Herrick, c .H .. and vVife--0. w. Triece and Wife--Deed---•-Apr-14-1892--Apr-16-1892--2-----P-.:...47-625 

' Hykes, J.M. and ';;ife----M .. A. Campbell----- ----Deed-----Apr-14-1892--Apr~26-1892--3-----P--48-4 

Hodges, .ilice-------- ---M.A.. Hardy-- ----------Deed---~-.A.pr-25-1892--_4..pr-2 7-18 92--11----A-.1""48-5 

, Henzie, 1'1---------------H.!Vi • .tlenzie---------Deed---....1>:..ay-14-1892--May-14-1892--12----A-~8-26 

' Hamil·ton, J .. B .. and Wife-John J. cava.naugh-----Deed---C'":"-.A.pr-9-1892~--May-17-1892--8-----A-~48-27 

1 Hinzie, karti.n---------E .. M. Henzie------- ----Deed---~-May-18-1892--IVIay-18-1892--1: 30--P-·:--48-29 

Hanna, Mrs. Tennie------Bessie Burkitt--------Beed-----Apr-14-1892--May-21-1892--9-----A-~48~40 

Hanna, :Mrs. Tennie------G. W .. Bu1·ki t-c, Jr-- ----Deed-----Apr-14-1892--May-21-18 92--9-----A-.•48•41 

.... Hassell, M.J----------A.W. Gregg and T .. T .. 
Gammage----------Deed---~-Mar-7-1892""'--1lay-21-l892--ll----A--48-44 

Hughes, p .. w. and Jim 
Conway------1\Irs. M:.E. Tombler-----Deed-----:May-30-1892--May-31-1892--11: 30-A--:-46-77 

Hester, R. and Wife-----s .:rvr. Dou thi t----------Deed---~-11ar-10-l89l--June-15-1892-9: 15--A--48-101 

Hamler, J.B. and 'iiife---l'i .E. Swift------------Deed---~-June-13-18 9.2-June-2l-1892-4--- --P--48-116 
·1 

Hanna, Mrs. :cennie------T. Cronin-------------Deed---r-AJ?r-14-1892,--July-2-1892--11----A-~48-128 

Hetch, E----------------J.M. Evans------------Lease----May-23-1892--July-5-1892--11----A-.:..48-130 

Hardy, :Mrs. lvI. A.. and 
V! .B-------1\:lrs. Kate Seiler---- --Deed---•-Jillly-ll-1892-July-11-1892-10----A--48-138 

Hall, VI .. A--------------J .. f; .. Hall------------Deed-----July-9-1892--July-12-1892-8-----A-.-48-140 

Hodge, Jake---- ------Isiah Iviicheaux--------De ed---'--June-23-18 92-July-20-1892-9-----A--45-257 

:auddle st on, L. P-- -------J .. J. Taylor-- ---------Deed-----Ju.ue-20-189'2-July-21-1892-3-----P--48~150 

Hester, E .. J------------Vfl. c. Bush-----------Deed---~July-29-18~2-July-30-1892-1-----J?-:..48-15.9 
.. Hicks, Louis, et al-----P • .A. EcMeans----------Deed---•.;.June-6-189~--ll:ug-1-1892---12--:--A--48-232 

Hanks, Elizabeth, J.B. 
Minnie, G.W., C.B., E.E .. , 
and M.B--------- -------J.P. Hanks------~----Deed-----sep-9-1892---sep-9-:-1892---6-----P-~48-218 

Hewett, A.E,. and W .H----:N .R. Jtnders-- --------Deed-----May-21-1892--Se:p-16-1892--10----A--48-229 

\Helm, T. A------- -------Joseph Green----------Release--oct-4-18 92---0ct-10-1892--5-----P--48-276 
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Hu.nsucker, J.w---------0.E. Brittian------•---Deed--•-Jan-19-1873--Jan-5-1893---12--"!"-A---48-549 

Hassell, E. G------ -----W .p. McKel vain------•--Deed----1lar-8-1.892-:L--Jan-ll-1893--10----A-;.;..48•580 

Hardy, William-----•--Nancy Easley, et al-..;.--Deed--.:..-Dec-30-18 91!~-Jan-14-1893--9-----A-.;.48-617 

Hardy, Wm------ ----:--F .11. Nickerson---------Decd--.;.-Nov-ll-18 9~--Jan-2 5.-1893--2: 40--P-:..45-296 

::a:ewett, Yv .H---------Mrs. M.E. Glenn and 
J.J. word, Extr--------need----Dec-23-1892--Feb-2-1893---1:30--P--49-29 

Eewett, W.FI-----------John J. Word---------Deed ParL..-Jan-12-1893--Feb-2-1893---1:30--P--49-31 

Harvell, E.L-----------W.B. Robinson----------Release-Feb~2-1893~~-Feb-4-1893---l-----P--49~36 

Hodges, A.B. and D.M---A.C. Green------------Deea.--.;..-H~v-29-:-1890:_-Feb-10-l893--ll: 30-A--49-'73 

Hodges, A.B .. and D .. IvI-.--J. W .. Nance-------------Deea.--..:.-nec-4-1890-:--li'eb-10-1893--ll: 30-A--49-74 

Rall, L.H .. , et al------G.w. Duke and s.E------Trustee 
Deed---Feb-7-1893-~-Feb-14-1893--5-----P-•49-97 

HeYrntt' p .. L---------:...-Mrs. IE • .A. Hewett, et al­
------Deed--.;.-Jan-24-1893;..-Feb-16-1893--2-----P-;..49-105 

Harpst, E.S---~-------L.v .. Shoemaker---------Release-Feb-16-189~·-Feb-18-1393--12----A--49-lll 

Hassell, M.L---------,--Mrs. E .. A. Hassell--- ---Deed- ---Dec-9-18 92-,--Feb-21-1893--8----A--49-125 

Horn, s teve------- -----W .A. Curry------- ___ .;._ -Deed--"!"-Fe b;,., 7-1893 .. :..-:nar-1-18 93---10----A--49-148 

Eeath, J .. R------ -------G .P. Rea th---------•--Dee a.--~-M:ar-6-1893-,-:Mar-6-1893---9: 55--A--45-316 

Rea th, R. F--------.--G.P .. Heath----- --------Deed--'.'"-Hov-20-1890--]lJ:ar-6-1893---9-----A--49-158 

Hol tschke, A. G---------1N .B. Ro oinson--------Dee a.--~I:;Iar-l-1893•'--Mar-8-1893---2-----P--45-317 

Henderson, Van---------D.:M. Dickerson---------Deea.--:;..-Mar.;.4-1893-;--1'Iar-8-l893---3----P--49-172 

:s:as sell, L .A-----------Burrell .Foster------ ---Deed- ---Dec-6-1884•--:Mar-23-1893--3- --- -P-~49...:247 

Holland, C .. 1.1---------'--E.ii.I. Holland----- ------Deed----July-7 .;..18 92--Iviar-25-1893--9-----A--49-249 

Ranks, J .B---- - -------s. R.. and E .A. IEexia----Deed---;--Dec-217'l.89l--Apr-l-1893---12----A--49-284 

Hurbrough, W .L------•--W .u. Hurorough and ~'fife 
--------Deed----June-2-1892:..-Apr-3-1893---10----A-!..49-290 

Hughes, P .. E-- - ----- --'--J. '-I. ~fright-- -- - - ------lie ed.- - •-Apr-20-18 93:..-A:p r- 22-18 93--2- --- -P-~ 4 9-3 7 7 

Hu~hes, J.A------------Balis Edens 
K •. A. Edens, 
M.F. Edens, 
L .. B. Hall and Wife-- - - -Deed-_.;._ Dec.;.. 8-18 9 2---Apr- 24-18 93"!'!"-7-----A--4 9-3 82 

Hewett, W .H------------Jas. and. Jane Hand---- -Dee d----Novl0-i8 91-;,_-lvlay-2-1893---1-----P-~49-402 

Huff, Geo. A. and Wife-IvI.IvI. Sandifer, by 
Sheriff-------.,..--part--•-May-5-1893-,--May-5-1893---3-----P--49-409 

•. 

Hanna, :Mrs. I'ennie-----Jno. :r-. ',Ia t ts and. 1.'!ife--Dee d----Aug.;.8-1892---May-2 9-1893--10-----~--49-470 

Hanna, };!rs. 'I1enn ie--- --:3 .. H. l:J ucke tt- --- -- ---.,...-Deed-_;.._ Aug-24•18 9 z;.,.-i-:i.ay-29-18 93--10- ---A--4 9-4 71 

Hun -cer, G. S-----------l;I. Hei tch--------------Deed- -June-16-18 9.3-June-17-1893-.!1-----A-;;.45-343 

, Holliday, A· S----------P. A.. and J .. S. Kolstad--Deed--•-June-l 7-1893-June-17-1893-12----A--49-501 

Holmes, ~Vm-------------J.E. and Lizzie Holmes-Deed.--;..-Apr-15-1893--June-21-1893-10----A-•49-513 r 

Holliday, vr .n--------'--Cha s. M. Copeland and 
Iv1ar tha L.. Cope land-- - --Deed--""- JuJ.:y-7 -18 93:--July-10-18 93-9---- -A--4 9- 549 

Harris, D. and 3ros----l\ilrs. E .. Harr is---------Deed--..,-June-30-1893-July-10-18 93-5-----P---49-553 

:n:anson, Ed----------- --J .. E. Eans on------ -----Deed--...,.-June-28-18 93-Ju:i.y-12-1893-2-----P-;_49-.559 

Hovmrd, Sam T----------YJ.D .. Howard.------------Deed--+--:Mar-8-1893-.;.-July-14-1893-4-----P--49-567 

Rouse, R----.----------w .:s. Robinson------- -- -Deed----Feb-15-1593;--July-29-1893-ll----A--45-361 

Hill, H.E-- -- ----------D.M.. Barrett, et al----need--~-July-27-18 9.3-Aug-l-189~---l-----P-~49-590 

Hughes, p.::s:------------Jennie V. lfamsen-------Release-JuJ.:y-27-1893-Aug-2-189i---2-----P--49-594 

P.:anna, Mrs. Ten.nie-----City of Palestine------Deed--~-Aug-l-1893---Aug-10-1893--9----A--45-364 

Eufsmi~h, F-----------'-Kitty Calloway, by 
Sheriff------Deed----Aug-l-1893---Aug-4-1893---4-----P-~-50-14 

Hassell, Frank-------.;.-J .. N. Huddleston--------Deed----Oct-13-1890--Sep-9-1893---11--..;.-A---50-40 
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1 Hamilton, J.B. and Ida--Earry McElroy---------Deed----Aug-15-1892~-Apr-15-:1893-2~----P-~9-331 

\Holbert, H.A. and M.P---L.E. Williams. Admr---Deed----Jan-25-1893~-Apr-17-1893--11:30-A--41:9-333 

\ Hall, L .. B. and Wife-----J .. A. Hughes-- ·-----Deed---:-Dec-.8-1892-..:-Apr-24-1893--7-----A--49-382 

Hand, Jas. and Jane 
by atty-----W.H. Hewett----------Deed----Nov-l0-1891..!-May-2-1893---l-----P--~9-402 

. . 
\ "Hewett 

.1.- ' 
Henry----------Thos. Lee-------------Deed----Apr-26-l893--May•2-1893---l-----P--49-403 

" 

\Holliday, W.H----------Lev<"is and Colley waters . . .. 
---------need ... - .... -May-9-1893-..l~May-9-1893-:--11----A--~9-424 

Hassell, C.H----------W.H. Dodge, Jr-------Release~Feb-24-1892-;~May-30-1893--5----P--~9-475 

\Harrison, S.A-----------Bryan, Silliman and 
Gorman--------Deed---May-31-1893..;,-June-1-1893--11:30-A--49-477 

\ i' ,""'- ;, 

Hughes, su-odi vision-----To City of Palestine--Map-----June-16-l892j- --9-----A--49-498 

HJlder, w .H-----------H.:d. Walker----------Deed---.,.A:pr-29-1893~-June-23-189.3-11----A--49-508 

Holmes, J .. E. and Wife 
ana. Lizzie Holmes-------wm. Holmes---------:--:--Deed.----.. • Apr-15-1893~~June-21-1893-10----A--49-5l3 

\ . " 

\ Harris, Mrs. E----------D. Harris and Bros----Deed----June-30-1893-July-10-1893-5-----P--49-553 

\ Hanson, J.C-------------Ed Ha:ason------------Deed--- ... June-28-1893 ... July-12-1893-2-----P--49-559 

\ Howard, W.D-----------sam T. Howard---------Power of 
atty-----i-Mar-8-1893--•July-14-1893-4-----P--49-567 

Howard, S .. T., et al-----Lore tta Edna Walker-':"-Deed---7 1viar-8-1893-..'.-July-14-18 93-4-----P--49-568 
I; 

Hughes 9 P.H-------------R.E. Erwin------------Deed----July-27-1893-aug-2-1893---2-----P--~5-363 

\Hewett, P.L. and Wife---C.J. Bane-------------Deed----Aug-19-1893--Aug-19-1893--5-----P--49-612 

\Horn, W.L. and Wife-----F.H. and n..M. Masters-Deed----Nov-21-l.892-:.-Aug-22-1893--12----A--49-620 ' . . 

\ Healy, James and Wife---J .H .. Pusch----------Deed----Aug-30-1893..;-.Aug...;31-1893--8----A--49-630 

\ Hunter, Julia A---------R. lfaismi th------ -----Deed.----Aug-30-18 93--Aug-31-1893--11----A--49-634 
l' < 

\ 

' Hufsmit'.µ, F-------------wm. Ja.nder------------Deed----Aug-9-1893-~-Sep-4-1893---4-----P--45-368 

Hathway, .A.M------------w.L. Theelemeyer------Power o'f: 
atty---July-21-1893-Sep-9-1893---9-----A--50-31 

\ Hathaway, A.M-----------w.L. Theelemeyer , 
Emma s. stunle--------Deed----July-26-189~-Sep-9-1893---9-----A-..'.50-33 

I 

' Huddleston, J .N---------Frank Hassell---------Deed---•Oct-13-1S90..!.:-se:p-9-1S93---11.----.<t--50-40 

' Hodges, A.B .. and D.M----Martha A.nn Love-------Deed----sep-13-18931-sep-14-1893--5-----P--50-49 

Hathaway, Mrs. Ann ---------------------Proof of Will-July-25-l89Z-Sep-18-1893--8-----A-~50-57A 

:, Hassell, .4.roert---------R. R. Rucker---------Deed----se:p-9-1893---Sep-20-1893--10: 20-A--.50-59 

~ Hassell, T .. F .. L. and Wife 
-------R.R. Rucker----------Deed---~se:p-9-1893-;-Se':p-:20-1893--10:20-A--50-60 

Hambaugh, E .. H .. and 
A.B .. Hambaugh-----------Jeff M .. Mill.an--------Deed----Nov-19-1889~-Q)ct-4-1893---2-----P--50-97 

' Holmes, sam P-----------J.E. Holmes---------~-Deed----Jan-19-1893;-0ct-16-1893--3-----P--o0-126 

Hardtner~ August and 
Wife, K. .. Hard:tner-------Robert Naismith-------Deed----oct-20-1.893--0ct-20-1893--9-----A--50-135 

\ Hogan, ?~.H. and Wife----Burk ancl Lacy------- --Deed----oct-21-1893..;;-Nov-l-l.8 93•--ll----A--50-156 

J Holliday, W.H-----------Samuel Dexter---------Deed---.-Oct-l 7-1893-:-Nov-9-1893---3-----F--:50-189 

Hardegree, E.E. and 
C.L .. Crnmwell, by 
Sher iff-----------------J .11:;:. Birkes-----------Deed---~Nov-11-18 93--Nov-ll-18 93--10----A--50-l 95 

\Hill, J .F. and Wife-----I~1rs. M.M .. Adams-------Deed---~Oct-20-1893--Nov-17-1893--11----A--50-220 

\Hughes~ P.H-------------Mansel Wicks----------Deed.----Nov-13-1893--l\fov-17-1893--2:30--P--50-221 

, Hassell, J .. p. and Wife--w.P. lvl:cKelvain--------Deed----A.pr-2-1892---Nov ... l.8-1893--11.----A--50-227 

\Hassell, J:ao. A--------.J.L. worley------------Deed.----Apr-17-1893~-Nov-22-1893--11----A- ... 46-384 

\Hughes, P.H-------------:Maneel Hicks----------Deed----Nov-20-1893--Nov-24-1893--2-----P--45-385 

Helm, Cyrus and V.fife----J:ao .. B. ::a:elm-----------Deed---Aug-31-1891--Dec-9-1893---9-----A--50-314 

Helm, Cyrus-------------Jno.B. Helm-----------Release-Dec--~-1893--Dec-9-1893---9-----A--50-316 
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Haller, I;Irs. C.M-------0.:D. Pace------ 90~-Mar~29-1890---

Howard, Mrs. Georgia-;..-D.N. Darling and :;ife--Deed--7 -.Apr-24-1890il..-1v1ay-19-1890---9-----A;-43-488 

Holder, W.H------------M .. I.... and Ira Prewitt---Deed--7-Nov-28-1889~-May-31-1.890---12----.A-:;-43-525 

Howard, Mrs .. Sallie M--w .M. Lacy and. S • .A. .. .. 
McMeans-----Deed--"'"\-June-10-1890-J'une-25-1890--l*l----A"".-43-591 

i • 

:s:arrison, F.B----------W.J. Moore-------------Deed--.!-Oct-19-1878~-June-28-1890--2-----P---43-606 
Hearne, Jno. R--------vr.c. and c.c. Dibsell 

by :cxe cut ors---- - ---- - Deed- - --June-18-18 9 0-June -30-1. 8 90--3-----P---43- 6 09 ., 

Herrick, C .R-----------T.E. Rush and '.'Jife-----Deed----June-12-1890-JUly-2-1890---9----~--43-617 

Rodge, Jake------------P.s. Graves and A.3 .. 
Hodges---- ------Deed---f-July-5-1890 July-7-1.890---12----A--43-631 

Harris, G .. W------------W .M 'ifhi tcomb and '!fif'e--Deed--...:-June-27-1890-July-10-1890---11----A..;.'.-44-l 

Hanks, Jas.. s----- ----s .L. IvicCain------------Po',rer o:f 
atty & ..... Deed_.-July-23:-1890-July-25-1890--9----A--44•69 

Hanks, James S---------VV'illiam F. and D. stamp ri . , 

-------Deed----July-23-189©-,July-25-1890--9---:A.-'-44-71 

Hearne, Jno .. R----------0.E. and Ella Eri ttain-Deed.--;,-July-15--1890-July-26-18 90--2-----P--44•7 5 

Harris, R .. J------------J. C. Harris-------- ---Power o:f , 
a tty-J-.. \pr-30-18 90 4-July-2 6-18 90--4- ----P~-44-7 7 

Hall em, ~-Villiam------•-W .. W.. Thomas and J .1.rr.. . 
1 

Emerson--------Deed---.-Nov-3-1883-.;..-.Aug-13-1890---1-----P--44-106 

Hanks, Jas. s-------.;.-Lula A. and Viilliam 1 

Mathews---------Power oif 
a tty and Dee d--Aug-13-1890 7-Aug-16-1890---9-----A--44•112 

1 Hanks, Jas. S----------L. A. an..~ J. J .. Hamilton-Power oi' 
atty and Deed--;•Aug-~3-18904-Aug-16-1890---9-----A--44-114 

:; ]: 

·• Huddleston, F .:r:r--------J. Shaver------- -------Deed---~July-12-189G-Sep-l-18 90----9-----A•-44-139 
' ' 

Ha the :>ck, A.L----------}dary A. Ha thcock-------Deed---'-sep"'!:2-18 90 Sep-3-1890----1-----P--44-149 

Hanks, Jas. S----------Thos. Green and C.J. and 
Cressie Maynard-------Pov1er a:tty 

and Deed-i•Sep-l-1890-2-sep-10-1890---~-----A--44-164 

Eawthorne, J .. M---------Barnes and Wetmore, by 
Trustee------------Deed----Aug-18-1890.;;-se~l2-1890.----9-----A--44-178 

, Earriso.n, Admy-------..:.-James ana. Jane. Hand----Deed----se:p-13-1890--sep-16-1890---9-----A-.-44-185 

:Harris, .. :.lexander------A. J. Schnor:r and Wife--Deed.---L.Apr-10-1890"".'.-se:p7 18-1890---10----.A--44-197 
:! 

Hanks, c;.eo. W----------.A.L. Hathcock- ~--------Deed---,~Sep-23-18 90..i-Se:p-24-1890---5-----P--44-213 

Helms, J .s----..:.--------G·ilbert sawyer and Viife . , 
· ----Deed---1LA:pr-4-1890-.+-0c t.;. 20•1890---11: 30-A--44-27 7 ,, ' ' 

:i:emby, J .. E. and H .L----'N .R. 'J. F.yle---------- --Deed---;_Jan-30-18 86-j-oct-28-1890---11: 30-A-44-315 

. Hudson, E-------- ------Conrad and. ]). Perry----J)eed---:l\fov-l-1890-~-Nov-4-1890----2-----P--44-344 
; ' ' 

Harding, R--- ---R. C .. Parks-------- ----Deed---i!-June -12-1890i-:r::rov-15-1890---12----.A--44 ... 377 

: Hearne, .Jno .R----------Hunter and L. McKay----Deed---;i...Hov-12-1890•-Nov .... 17-1890---4---;_-P--44~387 

E:u"Gchison, \f.p. and J.s .. 
- -- -- J .1'T. Garner- - - - - --- --Deed- --'-]~r o v-18-18 90-l-No v-18-18 90--3-----P--44-38 9 

Hodges, R.A---- ---~-L.C. Foster and. 1:!ife---Deed---~Nov-2-1890--'-u0v-21~1890---3'120--P-,,..44-399 
,, " 

Hecht, E-------
1

--- ---Lacy ana. 1,'w~,:ean s-------Deed---;;..1,rar-10-18 9Q;;..-Nov-27-l890---5----p_.;;_44~~41 

. Hecl1t, E-- -----------Lacy and Tvic1deans--------i'.elease+.nov-8-1890--:-Nov~27-1890---5-----P-~44-44;2., . 

.. Ho.5an. M:arcus E--------'J. Vi. and. E. Campbell-..:.-Deed---~Dec-27-1889-!..:oec..,.3-1890----9-----A--44~468 

Hunter, Julia----------J .:r.I. and M:ary JA. Colley •. .· · . , · 
-----Deed---~Dec-2-1890--~Dec-4-:i.990----11:30-.A-":""44-473 

Howard, s------- -------Samuel Price-----------:Sond----:Nov-ll-1887-l-Dec-16.;..1890---3-----P--44-510 

Ranks, Jas. S----------Frank, Susan, Jimmie, 
Charlie, Willie and Fannie 
Overby, by Sheriff-----Deed---.:..Jan-6-1891---Jan-7-J.891----ll----A--44..;595 

Harrington, F--- --------Texas Land Co---- -----Aff'idavi t­
-Dec-31-1890-:..Jan-9-18~~----12----A--44-6.03 
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Harrison, G.H. and. Wife--Patrick 11IcQuillan-----.Release-Jari-'0-189l-:~-Ja.n-10-189l---10----A~-44-607: 

Hunt, W.F.E-------------Jas, s. Hanks---------Deea.--;..-Jan-9-l.891 ... --Jan-10-1891---2-----P.--44-608 
' 

' Hanks, ~J. S.. and Vlife--- ·- -w. F .E .. Hunt-----------Deed.--~-Jan-12•18 91:--Jan-14-1891---11----A.,..-44-617 

Hanks, J .s. and 7iife-----w .F.E. Hunt-----------Deed--•-Jan-12-1891--Jan-14-1891---9-----A ... -44-619' 

Hallwn, Monroe-----------c. Claton-------------Deed.----Dec-29-1890--Jan-16-1891---a-----Pi-44-625 

Hussey, Sarah H----------Jno. D. Grigsby-------Deed.--•-Jan-8-1891~--Jan-19-1891---10:40-A:-44-635 

Hussey, Sarah H----------c .p. and s .B .. 11atlock-Deed--40!>-Jan-3-1891-';..-Jan-19-1891---3: 20--P+-46-1 
\, 

i Haywood, r:r.E. and Ylife.---R. J. wallace----------Deed----Dec-4-1888-':-Jan-21-1891---8 ... ----Ai-46-3 

Hearne, Jno. R-----------chas. Reitch----------:~elease-Jan-13-1891~-Jan-23-1891---9:30--A~-46-6 

Holmes, J.A--------------Vlm. Holmes------------Deed--::--Dec-23-1890~-Jan-23-1891---3:30--Pt-45-1 

Harrison, S.A------------c.o. Green------------Release-June-27-1890-Feb-ll-lo91---2:30--P~-46-o0 
Hays, Mrs .. S.B-----------0. B. savzyer-------"'---Deed----Feb-18;1891--Feb-20-1691---1-----P.;.-46-86 

Hamilton, J .. J-----------Matilda Roland.--------Deed----Feb-14-189JJ--Feb-24-1891:t.---9:30--A~-45-13 

Hallum, Stella A. and. 
Lillie--, by Trustee---R. o. :Rauesovctll-------Deed----July-25-189'0-Feb-24-1891---9-----A~-46-96 

i 

j 
Harrison, A--------------F.B .. Harrison---------Deed----Nov-13-1880:--.Feb-25-1891---8-----A":"-46-lOQ 

Hanks, J. S. and Wife-----P. w·e: Ezell------------Deed--.i.-Jan-13-189l--1iar-2-l 891----5----_:Pl-46-112' 
p d 

Helms, 11.ary ;um and : : .. 
Lafayette Helms----------George Sanders--------Deed--·-Sep•22-1890:--Mar-~-1891----ll----A--46-llS 

Howard, Ge J .. R-----------Jno. N .. Link----------Deed----Liar:"'°5-1891-'~-Mar-5-1891----ll----A--46-139 > ' ,, 

Henzie, Martin by Zach 
Day, Sheri ff-------- -----Harris Kem:pner--------Deed--.,..-Mar.i.5-18 91-:--Mar-5-189ih----4-----P~-46-152 

\ Henzie, 1,:artin, Sheriff--VJ .L. Moody and Co-----Deed--"'."-:rn:ar-5-1891-i;-]Ear-6-1891----4-----P--46-159 

Harris, David------------:t:liza.oeth Harris------Deed--~-Feb.-26-1891'--Mar-6-1891----4-----P...::.-45-23 

Holmes, Wm. and. w .P------c. C .. st·Jddard--------•DE::ed----Mar-3-1891-fo--1-..Iar.-6-1891----5-----P•-45-24 

Helm, L. and ·,fife--------I .. J.. .Aston------------Deed----Mar-7-1891-:""-.Mar-10-1891---11----A.;;.-46-17 5 

Helm, w.M----------------G.w. \'/hi tley----------Deed----July-13-18817-Mar-14-1891---12----A--46-186 

\ Helm, T.A--------------Joseph Green----------:Beed--·-Apr-23-1890:;..-lfiar-19-1891---10----A...::.-46-195 

Hitchcock, Lent M--------Mrs. Dora L. '17ise-----Deed--~-];!ar-16-18911;..-Mar-26-1891---10----A--46-215 

\Holbert, E:.A. and 
Mollie P-------J .. p. Huddleston-------Deed----Mar-6-1889-:--Apr-2-1891;---10----A--46-229 

Huddle st on, J .. P. and F. C-M.L. Huddles ton-------Deed--;-0ct-20-1890--A:pr-2-1891----10--·-A"!P--46-231 

Hanks, Jas, S------------A.D. P..kin-------------Deed--;-Apr-6-1891---Apr-7-1891----8:30--A--46-245 

, Harrison, W.1\ ... -.:Jld 
. Willie------E.W. sawyer-----------Deed----Aug-20-188~--A:pr-7-1891----6-----P'!"'-46-253 

Horney, vr .E-- --------- - --Robert Naismith Jr. ---Deed----Apr-9-1891-1--Apr-10-1891--:--3-----P""-45-46 

\Hughes, T .. L., Est of 
'By Tax Collector---------w .. E. Gilbert----------Tax , 

Deed--.;;.-.Apr-7-1891-~--A:pr-14-1891---10----A+-46-284 

\ Healy, James-------------John fa .. Golley--------Deea.--..:.-Apr-l 7-1891--Apr-22-1891---4-----P.::.-45-58 

Hill, Spencer and Lytton 
Booker---------------~--J .. F.P. Bradley--------Power of 

atty--.-Mar-9-1891---Apr-22-1891---4-----P--46-310 

, Hall, ?.ichard Clarence---Vl .. L. Welborn----------Deed----Apr-15-1891;..-:May-2-1891-. ---12----A~-46-345 

, Harrison, J.v .. , et als---M.C. Joh11son----------Power of 
atty---Apr-19-1890--May-9-1891----4-----P--46-358 

\ Hand, James and. ..Jane 
by Agent------~---------R. Naismi th-----------Deed--•-:llilay-l-1891---May-14-1891---2-----P~-45-71 

Hassell, E .. A-------------D.P. Irby-------------Deed----Noy-7-1889---May-20-1891---9-----A--46-379 

Hill, Spencer------------T.R .. Murchison--------Power of 
atty--May-22-1891--May-23-1891---3-----P--46-390 

Hill, Spencer, Extr. et al 
----------Mrs. s.R. Pells-------Deed----Apr-28-1891--June-1-1891---4-----P~-46-400 
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Howard, G.R., by assve--G.A. Wright and J.M. 
swanson----------------Deed--:--Feb-20-1884--June-23-1890--2----P:--43-582 

Harman, J .. V------- ------Greenwood & Greenwood--Deed.----Nov-18-1889--June-24-1890--9-----A--43-587. 

Hughes, J .. A., by 
Sheri ff----Vl .E. Maye s-------------Deed----May-22-18 90:--June-28-18'90--9-----A.:..-43-604 

Hanks, F:.M------ ---- ----J .. ivJ.. Pro bs t------------Deed--~-June-25-18 90-June-30-1890--2-----P--43-612 

Hodges, Mrs • .Alice------w .. E. Brooks------------Deed----.A:pr-21-1890--July-4-1890---9-----A,.-43-626 

Hodges, A.B. and :e.s. 
Graves----Jake Hodge-------------Deed----July-5-1890--July-7-1890---12----A--43-631'. ., . 

Hudson, w.A. and vrife---Lula L .. Reynolds-------Deea.--~-July-l-ld9Q.--July-15-1890--ll----A~-44-28 

Holmes. A.D. and Wife, 
at al------A.F. :Monroe------------Deed--•-liiay-4-1887-L-July-22-1890--3-----P'"'-44-61 

Hamilton, J.J. and L·A--Jas. s. Hanks----------Power atty 
1 

and Deed•-Aug-13-1890:--Aug-l6-l.89.0---9-----A;__44 ... 1ll4; 

Harris, J.C-------------R.J. Harris------------Power of 
a tty-':'°-.Apr-Z0-18 ~O--July-26-18.90--4-----P;_-44-7,.'t 

Harris, R.J.-J.c. and 
:Mary B. et al---------Jennie, A· and Joseph, , 

:rvray------------Deea.--~-May-20-1890~-July-26-1890--4-----P-:--44-78 

Hathcock, M.ary A--------Alford L. Ha thcock-----Deed--;;..-sep-2~1890-i:.-sep-3-1890:----1-----P--44-14~ 

Haxton, Sarah, Jno. L., 
Albert, Geo. w. and 
Charles-----------------Thos. B. Gree.nwood-----Power ~f : 

atty- & Conveyance-Aug-30-189q--sep-13-1890---9-----A--44-179 

Hand, James and. Jane----Admy Harrison----------Deed----sep-13-l890•-Se:p-16-1890---9-----A--44-185 

Hathcock, Alford L------Geo. w. :Ianks----------Deed----Se:&-23-1890--SeJ;>-24-1890--~5-----P.:.-44-213 

Hester, W.J., E.J., 
et al-----------------J.E. Schute------------Deed--•-July-14-1890-0ct-2-1890----9----A.;.-44-224 

Ranks, J. s. and ·11ife----Henry Arthur----- ------Beed--~-oct-29-l887--oet-18-1890---2-----:P--44-268 

Hanks, J. s. and Wife----Henry Arthur-----------Deed----oct-2.9-1687--oct-18-l890---2-----:P•-44-271 

Hall, C .B., Jennie, et 
al-------rr.enry Arthur-----------Deed----oct-l-188':1..:._-oct-18-1890---:2-----:P--44-273 

Hays, L.s---------------H.J'binson :3ros.--------Deed----June-26-1890-0ct-23-1890---9-----A--44-29Q 

Hutcberson, J,.D---------rzaiah Thompson--------Deed----Oct-13-1890--0ct-25-1890--..:3-----P.;.-44-304 

Hamlett, w .. J. anu Lizzie 
-------Joseph E· Briggs-------Deed--~-oct-20-1890--0ct-30-1890---12----A--44-330 

Human, W.G, for W.L .. 
watkins-----------------Louis Sims--- ---------::telease-Nov-8-1890---Nov-17-1890---2:30-:-P--44-384 

Hamilton, r.G., w.r. 
et al------------------R .. L. and L.H. Fields---Deed----Nov-27-1888~-:Nov-19-1890---3-----:P--44-390 

Hunter, V .. A-------------David Butler-----------Deed----Nov-l-l.883---Uov-20-1890---3-----P•-44-393 

Hodges, It. ~'o... and. M.J .. ----F .A. Newsom------------Deed----Oat~25-1890--Nov-21-1890---.3: 20--:P--44-401 

Hamilton, I.G. and ~.I. 
et al----- -----------R.L. and L .. H. Fields---Deea.~-"'"-Nov-22-1890--Nov-22-1890---10:20-A--44-402 

Hovvell, E.L. and 
:M:ollie------Geo. w. Burki tt--------Deed----Ifov-26-1890--Dec-2-1890----9----1~--44-463 

Hearne, Jno. R----------Luler, and Hunter 
M:aKay-----Deea.----Nov-12-1890--Dec-4-1890----9-----A·-44-470 

Hunter, Julia .\---------Mrs. Mary A. Colley----Deed----Dec-2-189Q---DeC-4-1890---ll----A--44-472 

Hearne, Jno. R. and 
fe-----Chas .. Reitch-----------Deed----Apr-5-1890---Dec-13-1890---10----A--44-505 

Harris, A. et al--------Thomas Love------- -----De.ed--"""-July-23-1890.-_Dec-18-1890---10----A~-44-514 

Harrison, G.H. and :-;ife-H. o. Perkins-----------Deed----:Mar-31-1885--Dec-18-1890---11----A--44-516 

Harris, A. et al--------Dook Daniels-----------Deed----July-23-1890-Dec-20-1890---10----A--44-525 

Huddleston, H .. w----- ----W .M. Gi-oson---- ---- ----Deed.----Bec-22-1890--Dec-30-18 90---5-----:P--44-566 

Holmes, 1![ .p. and s .. P----Jno .. F. Nash-----------Deed----Jan-l-1891---Jan-1-1891----12----A--44-5&1 

Heap, 'alter and VJife---Geo. W. Burki t-t--------Deed----Jan•2-1891---Jan-7-1891----10----A--44-594 
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of Deed-~-oct-28-1896--IJov-6-1896---8:15--A--55-503 
' . 

Hightower, W. C---------J. J. Persons and Wife-Deed-----Aug-22-1896:--Nov-16-1896--11: 40-A-!..55-543 

Harrison, S .A---------John l\f • Petty---------lielease~-lfov-14-18 96:--Nov-14-1896--1-----P--55~548 

Harris, A--------------J. T. Hanson and Wife--Deed---'.L-Nov-l 7•189~--Nov-19-1896--7: 30 ... -A-"-5~559 

Hassell, ..:Ubert------,--B .F .. Rogers and Wife--Deed---+-uov-17-18961--Nov-17-1896--4:15•-p-'...55 ... 564 

Hassell, .A.-----------.--John J .. Rogers and Wife 
Chas. J. Rogers and 

Wife----- ---Deed---;;..-Aug'.""22-1896:..-Nov-l 7-1896--4:15--P--55-565 · 

Hassell, Al bert--------H..H. Davis and Wife---Deed---'.""-Oct-14-1896:--lfov-17-189.6--4: 15-.-P-;_55-566 

Hassell, Al bert-------1'1. J. Morgan-------- ---Deed-- _;.;._oot-6-1896-l--Nov-17-1896--4: 15--P-;;,.55-567 

Hassell, E.A-----------R .. D .. and Malissa A. 
M:avis------Deed---+-Oct-l.3-1896:--0ct-22.-1896--9: 30--A-;..55-605 

Harris, J .,J3----------i---D.M:. Butler and Wife--Beed---.;+.-Nov,...27,...1896;_-Nov-28-1896--9: 15--A-•55-607 
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Hamilton, w.r--------v.v .. Hamilton~ 
Georgia Mozelle Hamil ton •. .. 
R. Wright Hamilton----Deed---~June-20-1896-June-20-1896--4:40--P-1-55-280 

Hearne, Jno .R----------Mrs. R .. B. Bryan-------Deed----July-6-1896~-July-8-1896---11----A-~55-312 

Heilman, Barbara, et al , , . 
by Sheriff-------------Andrew Heilman--------Deed---:o..July-9-1896~-July-13-1896--10:35-A-\L55-318 

Hunter, Geo. s .. and Wife-
------H .. M. Jack-------------Deed---...-July-16-1896-July-17-1896--3----P--55•327 

,: ,: 

Hemby, Emma-------------rhomaa M. Kyle--------Deed---~Jan-13-1890~'-Sep-4-1896----11:20-A-~55-417 

Horn, Steve and Wife----Ella Selman------------Deed---•Nov-25-1892•-Sep-23-1896---10----A--55-484 
, I 

Harton, L. Vl .. and VJife---L. J .TuI. Sutton---------Deed----Nov-24-1891..;:-oct-7-1896-:--9: 45--A-.:..55-496 / 

Harrison, S • .A. and Wi:fe-lvI. lfash---------------Deed---.-..i~ov-14-1896~-Nov-14-1896---1: 15--P-+--55-5471' 
I 

i 
' Hanson, J. T. and Wife---.A. Harris-------------Deed---'!'"Mov-17-1896..;:_nov-l 9-1896---7: 30--A-.!...55-559 

Hartzell, J.N-----------Dora Hartzell Fleming-Deed----A:pr-17-1896--Sep~29-l896.---l:l5--P-755-574 

Hassell, Mrs. E.A. and 
Jim Hassell and Wi:fe----J .n. DuPuy----------Deed---0at~2~1.896;.--oat~22-l896---9: 30--.A.-l..55-603 

Hays, Gus and Frank, 
by Constable---------Geo. A. Wright--------:oeed----,July-7-1891--0ct-24-1896---~:45--A-..;,_55-612 
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Hewett, W .. H------------Polly Old.ham-----------Waiver 
of Statute 

Lien-~-sep-23~1893~-sep-25-1893---9-----A--50-71 

Hudson, W .. A------------D. C. Bowden and Wife---Deed.--~-Aug-ll...;1893:.:..-sep-28-1893---7-----A--50-83 

Hassell, :D. and J .. T----lfoble Smi thson---------Deed.--.,.-Sep-18-1893--Sep-30-1.893-- -3: 30--P.;...-50-87 

Hassell, J .. T. and Dan--The State of Texas-----3.ed.empt. 
By Comptroller Certificate 

----~-Oct-6-1893-~-0ct-7-1893----6-----P~-50-109 

Holmes, J .. E------------Sam P. Holmes----------D(;ed----Jan-19-1893i--Oct-16-1893---3-----P--50-126 

Harri son, S .. A-------- --lvlargare t Zit zgeral a. .. 
and children-----------Deed----June-7...:i8931...-r:rov-6-1893----2-----pl-50-175 

Hughes, J? .. II-------· -- ----J. W. Virigh t------------.t\.elease-l'Jov-14-1893.:..-nov-14-18 93---ll----A--50.-201 

Renders on, Georgia- --.--Julia DeBarcl-----------Deed----Nov-19-18 91::--nov-16-1893---1-----P--50-209 

Hughes, P.H-----------J. VI. Wright------------Release-Nov20-1893-:..-Nov-21-1893---10----A'7-50-235 

Hosea, D. J-------------Julia c. Silli!l}.an, Extrx. 
------Deed--•-Feo-l-1893-'.""'-Nov-25-1893---1-----P•-50-245 

I :rreath, G.P-------------s .. M .. Luckett and Wife-D~ed.----Sep-2-1893-'.""'-Nov-27-1893---3: 20--P--50-248 

Helm, Jno .. B---------'--Cyrus Helm and ·,iife----Deed--•-.Aug-3-1891---Dec-9-1893----9-----A--50-314 

Helm, Jno .. 3-----------Cyrus Helm-----------'--Rebease-Dec- 1893--Dec-9-1893----:9--•--.A--50-316 

Haynes, T.M .. and 
W .. F.. Walker--------- - -J.M. Bradshaw--- -------Deed----Dec-12-1893,:..-:uec-12-18 93---4-----P--45-390 

Hanks, Geo .. Vf ..::----------:Mrs. M.M. Ad.ams--------Deed.----Dec-13-1893r--Bec-13-1893---4-----P--50-335 
::;! 

Hanks, Lorenza---------Ed Foster--------------Deed----Jan-3-18 94--:-...:Jan-4-1894-- --8---- -A--50-406 

Harding, R.Il. and lvlalone 
--------YI. F. Colema.n-----------Deed--"!'\'-Fe b-l-1892-7 -Jan-10-1894---11---A-50-426 

Hoa a., G. F----- -- -- --:--W. Moore------- -------J)eed----Jan-10-1894;:,.-Jan-10-1894---11-- -A--50:-429 

Hughes, P .H-:---------:--Jennie V. Numsen, by 
· J. w.. Wright------------.. :~elease-Dee-21-18 93•-Jan-10 ... 18 94---2-----P--50-431 

Horn, iiawthor.n am 
Vla tkins---------------Bu.rke, DuPuy and 

Wa tki.ns-- -- ------------Deed.- -- -Jan-6-18 94-.;.-Jan-12-18 94---9-----A--50-452 

.Huff, J.B and Wife---.;..-E. Vi. Jackson-----------Deed----Jan...;15-18 94.!..-Jan-16-1894---10-""'.--A•-50-476 

Hud.dlest on, T. w---- --.--L. P. Huddles ton---------Dee d----Jan.;.18-1894;.;..-Jan-18-18 94---2- ----P.:.-50;...488 

Hewett., P.L----------...;-IvI.I.I. and ~\I. A Hewett----Dee d--.:,;-Jan-3-18 94-.:.-Jan-18-18 94---3-----J?~-50-490 

Hewett, W. H- --- ------".'"-P.L. Hewe·tt------------Deed--•-Jan-18-18 94:.:..-Jan-18-1894---4---- -P.,;-50-491 

Harris, R. J. and Wii:e--A. C. and S. R .. Gree n----Deed----Jan-23-1894:--Jan-29-18 94---10----A--50-549 

Hinzie, H.1;I., et al----w .L. Moody and Co------Deed--~-Feb..;. 6-1894-;;.-Feb-14-1894---10----A--50-583 

Hinzie, Herbert l!I----.i..-W .. L. Mo-:idy and co., 
by Sherii:f------ ------Dee d--"!'-Feb-13-18 94.:..-Feb-15-18 94---ll----A--50-588 

Relm, Cyrus, Jr--------Cyrus Helm Sr----------Deed--~-Dec-8-1893-+-Feb"!'27-1894---ll----A~-50-613 

Haynes and ~Valker------J .M:. Bradshaw----------Release-Mar-15-1894~-Mar-16-1894---2-----P--51-32 

Hill and Driggers----i-wm. Wood.all------------Deed--"!'-Mar-12-1894--Apr-2-1894----2: 45--P--51-59 

Henry, Jim------·~-----Julia and J.H. Calhoun 
by Ro bins on---------- --Release-Jan-19-18 94-:--Apr-4-1894----4--- --P"!'-51-~0 ' 

Horn, R.H. and c. A----:--Steve Horn, et al-----Deed---'.-Dec-30-18 92;;,.-Apr-7-18 94----11----A..;,- 51-74 

Holly, ~Ulen------ ----Rosina Tinda11---------Beed----Dec-29-1891,i;.-A:pr-12-18 94---3-----P--51-92 

Harris, (-.;.eo. W---------w·. B. Leach------ -- -----Deed--•-Apr-12-1894•-i'-.pr-14-18 94---6-----P--51-104 

Horn, A. J. et al------"!'J .A. Bowen and Wife---Deea.----Apr-25-1894•-Apr-30-18 94---3-----P--51..;.134 

Hughes, P .H------------V .. L. Vesey and. Vii fe----Deed----May-4-18 94---May-7-1894---1.0----A--51-151 

Heid brink, Anna------•-E. VJ. Link-----------Deed.--•-May-16-1894--May-24-1894---11----A--51-202 

Hunter, Geo .. S-------.:..-wm. Broyles and. VVife---Deed----May-15-1894--May-28-1894---9-----A--51-211 

Hear.tie, Jno. R-------.--T. C. Ogil vy----------,..-Deed----Jul.y-15-188'7-June-12-1894--Jd--...,--A--51-245 

Hamil ton, Geo---- ------w. H .. Hewett-- ----------~eed----Ap::=tl2-1894---June-22-18 94--5-----P--51-261 
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\. Hewett, Henry-----------James Suggs-----------Release~Dec-27-1893~-Deo-27-1893---ll----A-+-50-380 

Hanks, J.s--------------Ed Foster----------Deed---;.;...Jan-3-1894---Jan-4-1894----8-----A-~50-404' 

\Hughes, P.H-------------z.1. Robinson---------Deed---•Deo-21-1893;.;...-Jan-10-1894---2-----P-~50-432 

\ Helm, Cyrus and Wife----L.H. DeBol t------------Deed----Jan-.9-1894-.+-Jan-10-1894---4-----P--;50-433 

1 Hand, Jas. and Jane, by 
v Jno. Young Gooch, atty 

in fact-----------------Hanoy Monday----------Deed---,...Dec-19-l893--Jan-l2-1894---9-----A-7 50-457. 

\Hassell, Aloert-------,--J.R. Phenix-----------Deed----Dec-29-1892-;-Jan-17-1894---1.0----A-':""50-487 

, Huddleston, L.P---------T.w. Huddleston-------Deed---TJan-l8-1.894~-Jan~l8-1894---2-----P--;50-488 
i' 

Hewett, M.A., M .. M-------P.L. Hewett,----·------Deed----Jan-3-l.894-..!-Jan-18-1894---3-----P-c-50-490 

1 Hewett, T .. M. ------------W .H. Hevirett-----------Deed----Jan-18-1894•-Jan-18-1894---4-----P-.L.50-491 

Holliday, A.L-----------P.A. and John s. 
Kolstad---------De ed---;;l'Jov-l-18 93---Jan-20-18 94---2~: 30--P--50-4 97 ·· 

Hussey, Mrs. E.R--------w.B. Robinson---------Deed----Feb-17-1890~-Jan-22-1894---3-----P--50-509 

Holmes, Mrs. H.E--------G.A. Tem::ple-----------Deed---~Jan-22-1894-:-Ja.n-27-1894---2-----P-.;..50-544. 

i :a:ea t:C1, :Mrs, s .F--------c. A. remple---- ------Deed----Jan-22-1894-:,-Jan-27-l894---2----P-l..50-544 ; 
if 5'-/J 

Hubbard, Isaiafi---------J.D. Mo)re------------Deed----Jan-27-1894~-Jan-29-1894---8-----A--50-54-& 

Hutcherson, V.J. and 
Wife-------H.E. Fitzgerald-------Deed----Jan-21-1894-f-Feb-8-1894----11----A-c-50-565: 

1 Helm, ~yrus, Sr--------Helm, Cyrus Jr--------Deed----Dec-8-1893-.L.-Feb..:27-1894---11----A-:--50-613. 

\ Hutcherson, J .. D---------Isaiah Thom::pson-------Release-:Mar...;3-1894---Mar-3-1894----3-----P-ta:ID-628 • 

\Howard, Carrie, W.D.. • 
and s.F-----------------Thomas Lovett---------Deed---... :r,rar-13-1.894..i!-Mar-15-.1894---2----P-l.51-28 

\, '; 

\ Haynes and Walker-------wm. Broyles-----------Deed----Mar-13-l894J-Mar..:16-1894---2-----P-~51-33 
Holliday, W .H. and ',,/ife-Mrs. Ida L. Smi th-----Deed---~Iviar-7-1894-l-Mar-24-1894---10----A--51-44 
H~lbert, H.A. and Wife--Walter E. Gill--------Deed----Mar-27-1894~-Mar-30-1894---ll----A-~51-55 

~ Henry, Jim and Wife-----Mrs. c. T. Smith-------Deed----Id:ar-27-1894"'!'-.A:pr-4-1894----4----P-~51-70)\ 

.1 Horn, Steve, et al.------R .. H. and C.A. Horn----Deed---~Dec-30-1882~·-Apr-7-1894----ll----A-l..51-74 

\ Horn, R.H. and c .A-----vv .N. Sherid.an---------Deed---~.Apr-8-1883---Apr-7-1894----11----A-:""51-77 

\ Howard, G.R. and Wife---J.W. Mergenthal------Deed----A::pr-25-1894..i!-Apr-26-1.894---3-----i'-oi--51-123 

\ :a:ea th, D. \V. and Wife----z .L. Robinson-------... -Deed---:""A::pr-30-18 94~-May..;,1-1894----ll----A--:-51..;.138 

\ Hanks, Jas. s. and Wife-C. R. Bell----------~Deecl---:r-1,1ay-15-l894_.-May-16 ... l.894---2-----P--;5-l-l 73 

\ Holder, w .H .. and Wife---D. ·wile ox------ ------Deed----May-20-1894 ... -t~ay-22 ... 1894---9-----.A-~51-185 

~ Hanna, Mrs. Tennie------E. Cossette-----------Deed----A::pr-15-1892~-June-7 ... 1894---4-----P-f-51~236 

Hunter, Geo.D and Wife--w .. c .. Gorman-----------Deed---June-ll-1894-June-1.1.-1894--6----P-~51..:.242 

Hewett, w.H---~~--~--Geo. Hamilton---------Deed----Apr-12-1894•~June-22-l894--5-----?-~51-261 

Hear11e, Jno. R--------Ivirs. Allie E. Wrcight--Release.;.June-26-1894-June-26-1894--12----A--51-270 
President of Palestine 
Loan Association. 

Hearne, Jno. R----------Jury IJcMahan-----------Deed---:r-June-23-1894-June-28-1.894--9-----A-,;...51-273 
Prt;sident of :Palestine 
Loan Association. 

\ Holmes, et al, :L'rustee--vvm. and G.D. Broyles--Deed---;.;...July-3-1894--July-13-1894--4-----P--51-311 

\ Hughes, p .. H------------Joe Terre-------------Deed----Aug-.16-1894--Aug-16-1.894---2-----P--51-370 

Helm, Cyrus Jr----------Lem Mallard-------~--Deed----Aug-2~-1.8940-Aug-28-1894---3-----P--51-392 

Hahl, G .. w. and Wife----lvioses Knod.ell--------Deed.--- .... sep-6-1894---Sep-15-1894---9-----A--51-417 

' Hur bough, ~f. T-----------Ed Hudson------------Deed---.,..sep-15-18 94"'!'.-0ct-l-1894'!'"---l.-----P-:r--51-451 

Hewett, P.L. and. VJife--w.J .. Crawford.---------Deea.---'!'"May-22-l894--Sep•24-1894--2-:----P--51-442 

Hardy, W.B--------------I.N. Green------------Release:-:Mar-20-1893-:-0ct-2-1894----3-----:P--51-454 

Herrick, C.H. and Wife--City o:f Palestine-----Deed----Aug-27-1891.,.-0ct-3-1894----5-----P--51-456 

Hanna, Ivirs. Tenl'lie------Mrs. Sallie J. Newsom-Deed----oct-2-1894---0ct-6-1894----8----A--51-479 

.... - ........ _________ _ 
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· I. o. o .F. by Assignee----s. F. woo·d--~-----------Release-sep-13-1883l:--June-24-1891--9-----A--4&-458 

Irby, C.C---------------s • .A. Irby--------------Deed--•-Feb~23-18~2~-Feb-29-1892---10:30-A~-45-244 

I Imrie ' F. c-------------Vlilliam Jander------~--Deed--"!-Aag-€.-1892-~-Aug-6-1892-~--12----A~-45-239 

Imrie, c. D. and 'i{ife----Ci ty of Palestine------Deed--~-Aug-28-18911--0ct-3-1894----5-----P~-51-462 

I.& GN. R.R .co------ ----Ivr...rs- Tennie Hanna---•--Deed----sep-28-1894--0ct-ll-l.894---4-----P"!-51-512 

1 

I.& GU. R.R. Co, by Ira 
Evans------------.------- .Affidavit"!-Oct-8-1894-!--0ct-11-1894---4-----P--51-516 

' ,, ' 

I .. & GN. R.R. Co. by Ira •· :, ·• 
Evans-------------------J:v1ichael .Ash-------~-Affidavi t.:..-Ma~-31-l895~-Ju.ne-l-l895---l-----P4-53-l73 

I.& GN. R.R. co---------Jake Martin----------cert. Copy of 
Decree of , • 

Court-~-June-ll-189:5-Aug-31-1895---1-----P--53-443. 

I.&.GN. R.R. Co---------Ryly Jackson---------cert. Copy of 
Decree Jf . 

Court---June-ll-189:5-.Aug-~1-1895---1-----P-r-53-445: 

· Irby, c. c. by Sheriff---A. G. Burton------------Deed----Mar-5-1895-:~-Nov-27-1895---8: 30--A+-54-181: . . 
1: :: 

I.& GN. D D 
.,...,, o.:.I... • co---------wm. James-------------Deed--~-Mar-2.3-1896,;...-Mar-31-1896---2:45--P--55-24. 

I.& GN. R.R. Co---------W.A. Glenn-----------.Agreement 
to Clean· 
Di tch--.;o.-June-17-189:6-Sep-12-1896---8-----A~-55-452 
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Hanks, Jas. S-----------W.F .. E. Hunt-----------Deea.--_:-Jan.:..9-l891--:-Janil0-1891---2---~~~'"l~44-608 

Hunt, W.F.E.------------J.S. 

Hunt,W.F.E.-------------J.S. 

1' 

Han1rn and Wife---Deea.--.. +-Jan-12-1891.f-Jan-14-1891---11----A-ii-44-617 

Hanks and Vlife---Deed---~Jan-12-18914-Jan-14-1891---9-----A--44..:.619 ; ' , 

'I 

Hamil ton, J. J .. ----------Ivirs. Nannie Butler----Deed---:;..,Bec_:l2-18 90"4-Jan-l 9-1891---3-----P--44-636 

Hamil ton, J .J .----------H .. 3taggs and. 1Jilife----Deed----Dee-l8-18904-Jan.:..19-l891---3---~-P-'~4'"l639 

Hanna, Tennessee--------Henry Davi s-----------Release;...Jan-22-18911-Jan-23-1891---9: 30i..-A-1..-46-9 

Holmes, ~'Im------------- J. A. Holmes-----------Deed--J-Dec-23-1890~-Jan.;.23-1891---3:30--P--45-l 
!] 
,: , 

Huffman, L .. J------------J:Jll's .. Mary T .Edwards---Deed----Jan-22-1891~-Jan-'22-1891---3---"--P-'-45-'2 
~ '. ' l . ; 

Herrick, C.H------- -~--B.F. and M.A.Camnbell-ReleaseLJune-3-18902-Feb.:.2-1891----11--..--A~-46-21 .... .. 

Hunte~ A .. M- ------------Tho s. M. Colley- ------Be ed---1-Fe b-19-1886~-Fe b-12-18 ~1---~- ----P--4 6"-54 

Harrison, T .. B---------A. Harrison-----------Deed---f-Ifov-13-1880-f:-Feb•25-1891---8-----A-.-46-100 
I' . 

Howard, Geo. R •. sr..:--""'.--,J. U .. Link-------------Deed---;:-1'1ar-14-1891-~-Mar.;.5-1891----ll--""'.-A-i~5-22 

Harris, Elizabeth-------Davis Harris---------:Beed----Feb-26-1891~-:Mar-6-1891----4: 40--P-i-45-23 

Hinzie. M:artin----------James O. Day and Wife-Deed---'H.1ar-10-1885-Hviar-7-1891----4: 40--P-:-46""'.162 

1 Harris, J. T-------------Charles Jacobs and Wife ·· · 1, 

- - Dee d---.;..Mar-6-18 91-""'.1-Mar..;. ll-l 8 91---i---- -P-:--46-1 71 .. 

Huddleston, J.P---------H.A. and 1,·'.LJP. Halbert-Deed---~Mar-6-1889-~-A:pr-2-1891----10----A-~46-229 

Huddleston, 1JI.L-- --- ----J .p .. and T .. C.. Huddles ton '1 ;: 

--------Deed---~Oet-20-1889 ... L...Apr.;.2-1891----10----A-~46-231 
" ' ,, ; 

11 Hassell, C. C------------W. J .. and H. Shaver, ,, ) \ 

et al-----------Deed---~ 
I 

~~Apr-3-1891----10----A--46-232 

:nearne, Jno .. R---------.--J. V/ .. Ozment-----------Deed---+Apr-4-1891-~~Apr-7-1891----10----A-;...46..;246 
l :: [: ' 

Hood, A.B-------------'--G. W. and Ma:i·y Powel.1--Deed---~ -1883~1-Apr-7-1891.----6-----P-~46-251 
i '; ' ; 

Horney, W .. E-- ---- -:---.:_-G., W. Gil bert----------Deed- --:O:..i-Iay-16-1883~~Apr•l0-1891---3---•-P--::-46 ... 274 

II em by, J .. H--------------Jame s Louis Axum------Deed---LJan-~30-1891._;l-Apr-23-11891---10----A--46..;313 
;1 n ; 

Hufsmi th, F-------------M.A. Eank.s------------Deed--- ... May-16-l89l·-JLMay..:18-l891---10: 45-A-~46-372 

Henry, Jim-------------J .H. and Julia A. I 

Oalhoun----------Deed---iDec-19-1890~~Mayr-23-1891---4-----P--45-78 
1: 

Hughes, Mrs. Jennie---'--£.1. F. Bristol and. Wife--Deed---lJune~6-1891-.~June-10-1891--~r~l--A-r-46-412 
I f' '° 

·•Harris, George W------i--VI.M. Whitcomb and. Wife- : · 
----Release':i.i.Wr-ll-1890-!-June-15-1.891--4-----P--46-422 

n 
Haggerty, John, et al---Est. of J. W. 1..cDade---Order of 

Sale--.l.l\iiar-4-1874--:~June-18-189:1--3-----P-i;.46-439 
I 

'I 

Hill, s .. A., et al-------Est. of J.w. McCade---Order of 
Sale--~Mar-4-1874--1l-June-18-1891--3-----P-'"l46-439 

Hunter, Geo. D----------Julia A. and J.H .. Calhoun . . 
--------Deed---~Ma.r-6-1889 July-22-1891--11----A-~45-113 

Hinzie, Herbert M-----..;.-Martin Renzie, by , 
Sherif.f----------Sheriff 1 

Deed-i:t.Iar-3-1891--
1
rJuly-13""'.1891--3-----P-.i.46-5l9 

Hughes, P .. H-------------John R. Hearne--..;;;-----Release1July-15-189l~July-15..;.1891--5-----P--46-525 
. . 'i . I 

.Hamil ton, J .B" and. Ida;...-o .B. Sawyer and Wife---Deed---..i..July-10.;.1891+-July-31-1891--9-----A-•46-543 

; Hamil ton, Mrs. 
_ ~ :; ~ Ii 

Ida------J.J .. J:iamilton---------Deed----'-Apr-8-1891--i;-July-31-1891--9-----A-..:.46-545 
I 

:1 

Iiamil ton, Ida-----------J. N.. Garner-----------Deed---~:Mar-9-1891--.:.July-31-1891--9---~-A-+45-120 

Harrison, G .. H----------H. O. Perkins----------Deed---7Jan-2-1891--l..Aug-ll~l891---5-----P-l45-127 
,, 

Hunter, Geo.s-----------Sol Maier--------- ---Deed---+sep-29-1891-isep-30-1891---11----a~-45-158 
•' 

P-en'?'.J.. e ;,,r--------------
1 
-Lem Duke-------------,-Po'r1·er of-, -• ~•"-' ' ~V- • -"' 

atty--..:Jan-10-1891-~Sep-21-1891---11---A---47-2 

Herrick, C .. H------------B.F. and M.A .. Campbell 
--.----Release~June-3-1890--0ct-8-1891----10: 30-A-•47-03 

Hunt, w.F .. E-------------Mutual Benefit and Loan •• 
Assoeiation-----------Release'"lJune.l.25-1891\0ct-14-1891---12----A--47-56 

Hassell, C 0 H-----------s .. L. and 1\1. J" Hassell-Deed---~oct-21-1891--0at-24-1891---10----A--47_80 
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Harris, Geo .. W. and. Wife-Mary E .. 'dhi tcomb------Deed---,;-A:pr-.ll-1891--June-15-1891--4----P-k6-424 

1 Hunter, Geo .. D. and 
Jno .. L----------G.w .. Burki tt----------Deed----June.-13-189i-June-l 7-1891--8-----A-~45-92 

Horn, sam, et al--------T.J .. Williams---------Co:py of , 
:Decree-•Dec-23-1886~1-June-24-1891--10----.A.--46-459 · 

:' 1: 
' 

Hanna, Ji!Irs. Ten.nie------John Fi tch------------Deed---1-Dec-10-1889.i,-July-6-1891---9-----A-•45-1.02 ·· 
: '.: '.I '\ 

Hunter, Geo. D. and J .L-J. W .. K. 3yro.n----------Deed---:,...July-10-l891°-July-ll-l891--l: 30--P-45-103 
" 

Hanna, Mrs. J:ennie------John Fitch------------Release~June-30-189:11-July-6-1891---9-----A-~46-491 

Hunter, Geo.D. and 
Ben Lawrence, by Sheriff 

--------G .. w .. Burkitt----------Jheriff: , 
Deed---.i...July-8-1891..:-July-8-1891:---6-----P-~6-502 

Hen~ie, Martin, by · 
Sheri ff---- --- ---Herbert 1~1. Henzie------Deed~---:Mar-3-18 91----July-13-18 91--3-----P-ko-519 

, Herrington, .A.L---------R.K. Chatham and Co---Decree f :: 
Court--•.Apr-25-1891;:-July-14-1891--3---;;..~-P-~46-522 

Hearne, Jno. :~----------P.H. Hughes----------Release-:July-15-189l-July-15-18911--5-----P-l46-525, 

L-~--~--~----H.G. 

" 

Ezell-----------Deed---.:..July-16~189Ji~July-17-1891--6-----P---46-527 Hunter, Goe.D. and Jb.hn 

Hamilton, J.J.---------Mrs. lda .tiamilton-----Deed----A:pr-8-1891-....;-July-31-1891--9-----A-,_46-545 

Horton, C.T., et . . 
al-----F.H. Davenport--------l)eed---::-July-21•189l-Aug-l-1891----l-----P-rr46-548 

Hamlett, J.E. and M .. E---R.M. McClure----------Deed---.:..Aug-23-1883-:-Aug-l-1891-·---3-----P-;;..46-557 
' ' 

Hitchcock, Lent 1.-::unson--W .R. Johnson----------Power of .• . 
atty--.;.. June-15-1891'.!-xug-l-18 91----10--- -A-.;,.46-558 

Hitchcock, L .. :tiI. atty in 
fact-------Mrs. Julia M Dexter---Release""\July-24-189~i-Aug-l-1891----10----A-h--46""\559 

Howard, Sallie M--------John w. Iossler-------need----Aug-3-1891-~-Aug-3-1891""'---2-----P-;;--4~-121 

\ Harrison, G.H. and Wife-Geo.R .. Cook-----------Deed----June-13-189l:..Aug-ll-189l---5-----P-~46-576 
1) 

Hanna, Tennie-----------W'. J. Pierce-----------Deed---.:..::ep-3-1891--i!-Se:tt-5-1891----1-----P-+.45-143 
' I • ' ' 

' 

Halbert, H.A .. and j ~ " 

1[ollie P---------Horace ~lord-----------HeleasetJuly-25-189I·-Am.g-21-1891---l-----P-l-46-597 • 
; ;· 

\ Eall, Richard. C---------W .. L. ·uelborn----------Deed---:_Aug-31-1891--Sep-7-1891-----3-----P-~46-149 

Hunter, .,_;-ohn L-- ---·· ----J. H .l',:. Brye::.n--~-------Release'l"Sep-ll-1891-!:-Se:p-11-1891---10----A-146-629 

Hamilton, Ida and J . .D---John J. cavanaugh-----Deed---~Oct-3-1891---0ct-6-1891----2:30--P-.:..47-26 

, Hanson, Louis, et al----Gammage and. Gammage---Deed.----Eay-29-1891~-0ct-8-1891-1---2:30--P-.:..47-35 

Haons, Louis, Guardian 
of heirs of Heil ::anson 
deceased, at ~---------J. ~. Silliman--------Deed.----sep-8-1891-~~oet-8-1891----4:30--P--47....;37 

Hassell, 
,, 
'v • ... ,., • and · /if'e--H. ·,1. Dodge, Jr--------Deed.----oct-19-1891.:..-oct..;.19-1891---5: 20--P-~47-68 

iiassell, S .. T. and M.J---C .. H. Hassell----------Deed----Oct-21-1891--0ct-24-1891---10----A-:_47-80 

I wood, A.J. and s.w. T. 
Lanham--------------I .. ·a. ste:phens---------Deed---:Oc t-23-18 91..;-oct-28-1891---9-----A--4 7-88 

Rardin, A.H. and ife---w.c .. Cowen------------J)eed---'.-=:teb-16-1884--0ct-30-1891---2-----P-"""47-118 

Hunter, .Julia A. et al--J. W .K. gryan----------Qui t C. 
Deed----lfov-2-1891---Nov-5-18:11----9-----A-... 47-161 

Hallum, .Amanda 3. and 
B .. A-- -------J .1,~ Silliman----------Deed---•lfov-B~-1891--Nov-ll-18 91.---9-----A-.;..47..;172 

Hill,. J .. B. et al--------R .. Elliott, and R .. TuI.. ,. :, 
Chand.ler-----------Deed---..;Nov-6-1891--,-nov ... 23-1891---9-----A--47-192 

\ Hathcock, A.L----:-------Mary A. Hathcock------Deecl---'!"Nov-19-1890...::-Dec-;9-1891----9-----A-:;45-177 

Hunter, Geo. D-----..:_---H.A. Watts-----------Deed---•Dec-l-1891-•-Dec-2-1891----2-----P-"""47-243 

'. Hall, R:...chard c--------W .. Rogers----- --------Deed----Dec-9-1891---Dec-18-1891---2-----P--47-27 5 

Horn, P.H., Agent-------c.H. and Bettie Pettitt 
------Deed----Dec-30-1882--Dec-26.:..lu91---9-----A--47-296 

'Horn, P.H---------------E.c .. Horn-------------Deed----Jan-.2Z-1889--Dec-26-1891---9-----A--47-297 



GR:\NTEE 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GK\~TOR 
Kind of 

Instrun1cnt 

DATE OF FILING 

Dny Year Hour :i\Iin. !a.m.p.m. 

Hamlett, A.L-----------Hamlett Heirs---------Deed-- -Jan-21-18 9 6.-- Fe b-7 -18 96---11----A-- 54-4 50 

Hill and Driggers----'--Barne s and Wetmore--- 6-1884i--Feb-8-1896---*0----A-~54-455 

Ham.le tt, Eenry---------Hamlett Heirs--- ----"!'"-Deed---l- Jan-21-1896'--Feb-8-1896---1-----P--54-461 

Hamlett, Joe 1i1ack------Hamlett Heirs---------Deed---~-Jan-21-1896i--Feb-8-,1896---l---•-P-.o-54-463 

Hamlett, Will ie-------Hamle tt S:eir s---- -- ---Deed---~-Jan-21~1896:--Fe b-8-1896---1---- -P--54-465 
,; ,\ 

:: ' 

Hassell, Dan-----------1Joble Smi thson------•-Deed---l.-Feb:-11•1896--Feb-25-1896--1: 15--P--54-515 

Hill, .A..H-----------...:--Hick Johnson--------.;...-Deed---r-May-5-1894-+--Feb-25-1896--2-----P-•54-520 

Hill, A.H--------------Eick Johnson----------Release:,..-Nov-20."!'"1894!.--Feb-25-1896--2-----P--54-:521 

Howell, E.L------- ----A. C. and S .. R. Green---Deed.---~-Sep-21.o.1895'--Feb-25-1896--5: 10--P-:..54-524 

Howell, E.L------------A.c. and. s.R. Green-- -Releaseil--Feb-19-18 96'--Fe b- 25-1896--5·10--P--54..; 526 " ,; ' . 
Hud.so.n, J. D------· ------EQ.. Hudson----------- -Deed.---r-Nov-4-1895-:--Mar-30-18 96--10:45-A--55 ... 16 

Hudson, J. D---------..!--E .. T.. G11s:rner and Wife--Deed---.;--Dec-4-18 95-::--Mar-30-1896--1.0: 45-A--55-:17 

Hudson, J .. D-----------A.L. Hudson-----------Deed----:-Feb-3-1896;~-IV.lar-30-1896--10: 45-A--:55-18 

Harris, Thos. H--------John and Lidia Fox----Bond 
Ti tle--;l--Feb-15•1896~-Mar-30-1896--9: 10--A--55-28 

Hill, Jim-- ------------Steve Burton----------Deed- --~-Feb-8-18 96-- -Apr- 6-1896---3: 30--P--55-54 

Eolmes, wm--------------Jno .. E. Holmes, et al-Deed---.i..-Jec-7-1895---A.pr-11-1896--5-----P--55-71 . ~ 

Harris, Abe-----·----_;--Jake Goodson and. ·.'!ife-n~ed-~-.;--Apr;..2o...;1896'---Apr-27-1896--l: 20--P-~55..:117 

Hassell, Dan-------..:--R.L. Newsom and. Wife.;.-Deed---l'."'-.Apr-28-1896--May-2-1896---10:05-A--55-124 

Hassell, Dan-----------State of Texas------..;.-cert. of 
Redemption---Apr-29,...1896.--lVIay-2-1896---10: 10-A--55-129 

Herrington, lUlen------D.A. ?oynor and. Wife 
C. IvI. Coleman, 
Kate Coleman, 
Mrs. Ida Poynor-------Dee d----;-Apr-2-1896-;--hlay-4-.1896---9---- -A--55-144 

Eil ton, W ·A· J----------IVI. Hilton and Wife----Deed---..;..-oct-l-1889-.... -May-2-1896---10: 20-A--55-146 
. . 

Hilton, 11.L---------l!Iiel Hilton---------- -Deed---':--Feb-7-1895-L-May-2-1896-- -10.: 20-:A.-;..55...;147 

Hilton, B .. H-- ---- ~-l1Iiel Hil ton-----------Dee d---.;.-Feb:- 7-1895-;l-May-4-1896---10: 20-A-;..55-149 

Hearne, Mrs. Emma s----G. R. Ho'.1ard and \'Iife--Deed---r-J:fJ.ay:-20-;1896:...-May-21-1896--'l :30.,.-A-:...55-193 

Hassell, Abraham-----'--T.B. Greenwood--------Deed-----May-25-1896--June-11-1896-3:20..;.-P-755-247 

Hamilton, Viva Voce 
Georgia I;.iozelle Hamil·con 
R .. w. Hamilton--------;--W. I. Hamil ton---------Deed-----Ju.ne~·20-l896-June-20-l896-4: 40-P---55-:280 

Hawthorn, J .. M--------:.--Maurice Bar.nett, by 
Henry c. Mayer, a·tty . . . 
in fact---------------Deed---•-Apr:-27-1896--June-22-1896-5:15:--P--55-285 

Healy, James-- ---------J .. R.. ?alme r-----------Deed---- -Mar-20-18 9 6'--July-6-189 6--10: 20 -A-• 55-308 

Heilman, Andrew--------:e:rs. 3ar•bara Heilman, .. 
et al, by Sheriff-----Deed---:--July-9-1896;i--July-l3-l896-10:35-A--55-318 

Hall, J .L------------'--State of :rexas----- ---Cert- of 
Redemption--Feb-26"."'1896;--Aug-4-1896---10----A--59-l 

Hicks, Iviary W--------:Maud Cam:pbell,-----Transfer of 
vendors Lien 

notes-----Aug-l-1896---Aug-6-1896---1-----P-•55-358 

Harris, R·.A------------state of Texas, by 
Comptroller---------•-Cert-of 

].ea.empt-"':'-Mar-17•1894--Aug-15-J.8 96--9: l.:5.;. __ 1\.--66•1 

Harris, Geo. Vl----------s.A. McMeans and Wife-Deed--- .... -Aug-3-1896-J..-Aug-23-1896--1-----P--55-399 

Hooper, S .IvI------------Alabama Smith, 
J .. v;. Goodwin, et al---Deed-----se:p-3-18 96---sep-9-189G-- -2: 20-:-P--55;..433 

Horn, w .L.. and. Wife----L • .A. .. Burk and Viife----Deed-----Aug:-20-;1896--Sep-23-18 96--10----A-'!"'55-482 

Harrison, W .A----------James Selman and Wife-Deed-----Dec•l5-1894--Sep-23-18~6--10--•-A--55-486 

Hotchkiss, A---------•-Polly scritchfielfil---cert. Copy 
of Deed---- -oct-28-18 9 6•-:N ov- 6-18 9 6- --8: 15--A--55-500 
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Hill, E.H. and Vlife--•-Jno .. R. Hearne---------Deed---',...nec-16-1895;_-Jan-4-1896----2: 20--P--,54-323 

Hun·t, H. F .E. -----------Jas. s. Hanks---· ------Deed---;..Dec-2-1892-:-Jan-6-1896----5-----P-,..,54-326. 

Hanks, Jas. S---------Jno. A. Mi1ler---------Deed----,Apr-30-1894-,-Jan-6-1896----5-----P-:L-54•329 

Hughes, P.H------------Emma Tuloore-------------Deed---;Jan-10-1896--Jan-10-1896--2:45--p-;..54_351 

Hambough, Mrs. E.A-----s.w. University M.E----Deed----Jan-21-1896•-Jan-21-1896---10:15-A-:...54..;.401 

Henderson, Jas. H------Joel C. Duncan---------Deed----Jan-25-1896_'.-Jan-27-1896---2:45--P-~54-411 

Hendley, Jas. R--------Isaac E. Beasley-------Deed----Dec-2-1896---Jan-27-1896---3:15--p-l..54_414 

Hi11., W .. G. and Wife----M:cMeans and Gill-------Deed----Jan-22-1896-,-Jan-31-1896---10: 10-A-~54-431 

Hamlett B:eirs----------To .Articles of Agreement-------Jan-3-1896--;-Feb-7-1896----11----A-~94-448 

Hamlett Heirs----------A.L. Hamlett-----------Deed----Jan-21-1896~-Feb-~-1896·---ll----A--54-450 

Hill and Driggers----•-Jno. Brown-------------Deed----Jan-9-1896-;-Feb-8-1896----10----A-4'-54-456 

J Hanna, Tennie----------Geo. C. Demming--------Deed----A:pr-121-1892-;-Feb-8-1896----11: 20-.A-.;...54-460 

Hamlett Eeirs----------Henry Hamlett----------Deed----Jan-21-1896~1-Feb-8-1896----1-----:e-~54~461 · 
;i 

Hamlett Heirs----------Joe 1.Iack Hamlett-------Deed----Jan-21-1896 .. i-Feb-8-1896----1-----:e-,;....54_453 ' 

Hamlett Heirs----------Willie Hamlett---------Deed---~Jan-21-1896-:.-Feb-8-1896----1-----P--54-465 · 

Ha.'Illett Heirs----------.Adaline Boyd-----------Deed---Jan-21-1896 .. -Feb-10-1896---11: 55-A-l..54-468 , 

Horn, Elizabeth--------Mary F. Owen----------Deed---:Jan-6-1896-~-Feb-15-1896---9----A-~54-486 

Horn, l!...J-----------Mary F. Owen-----------Deed----:Dec-31-1895--Feb-15-1896---9-----A--54~487 

Hill, A.H. and Wife----s. Maier---------------Deed---"-Feb-21-1896--Feb-25-1896---2-----P--54-523 

Hudson, VV.T-----------TJ. :Kendrick----------Deed----Jan-24-1888-:-?eb-26-1896---8-----A-~54-529 

Herrington, A.L-------county Judge-----------Deed----Feb-27-1896--Feb-28-1896.---11----A-.i-54-555 

Hill, Jim and Wife-----steve Burton---------~-need----Feb-8-1896-..:-Ma:rr-16-1896---11----A-.:..54-608 

Huddleston, C.E- ------T.R. Spurgurs----------Deed-----se:p-25-1895•-Mar-21-1896--11:30-.A--54-625 

Hand, Jas. and Jane b;:r 
_::...gent and atty in fact-Litt.le Flock Christian 

Church-------------Deed----Feb-17-1885 ... -Mar-24-1896---1:30--P-:-54-634 
. . 

Hoya, Chas-------------Ben Earl-----------~--Deed----Nov-14-1892~-Mar-28-1896---11----A--55-14 

Rua.son, Ed~------ ------J. D. Hudson~-----------Deed.----Nov-4-1895--'-!viani-30-1896---10: 45-A-.:..55-16 

Hudson, A..L------------J.D. Hudso.tj.------------Deed---'.'-Feb-3-1896---Mar-30-1896---10:45-A-..,55-18 

Hudson, J. D------------wm. A. l~ash-----------Deed----A:pr-4-1896--;-A:Pr-6-1896---8: 10--A-~55-52 

Holmes, Jno. E. et al--Wm. Holmes-------------Deed----Dec-7-1895-~-Apr-ll-1896---5-----P-•55-71 

Eutchinson, R.C, et al-John E. Fitzgerald-----Deea.---"'."Jan-15-1896-;-A:Pr-17-1896---10:40-A-"'."55-91 

Hara.man, R .. L .. and ~:iife-rvr. T. Byrne s------------Deed.----Mar-21-1896-:-A:Pr-25-1896--11; 30--~a.-+55-115 

Hassell, Dan and Wife--R.L. Newsom------------Deed----Apr-28-1896-~:May-2-1896----10:05-.A--55-126 

Fiil ton, M:. and ~Jife----w. A. J. Eil ton---------Deed----Oct-l-1889-_.;_May-2-1896----10: 20-A--~5-146 
i 

Hilton, Miel-----------M.L. Hilton------------Deed----Feb-7-1893-~May-2-l896----10~20-.A-'-55-147 

Hilton, Miel---------B.H. Hilton--------.... ---Deed---~Feb-7-1895---:May-4-1896----10:20-A-•55-149 

Huffman, L.J-----------J.o. Shoemake----------sale of 
Timber--Apr-30-1896--May-4-1896----11:40-.A--55-150 

Harris, J .. T. and Wife--J. A· Russ----- --------Deed----Ivray-l-1896---May-12-1896---10: 10-A-..i..55-.169 

Eoward, G.R. and Wife--IJirs. Emma s .. Rearne----Deed----1vray-20-1896--11ay-21-1896---7: 30--A--55-193 v 

Howard, sam T-------sam P .. Duncan----------Deed---•June-9-1896--June-9-1896---3.::·15--P--55-222 V 

Homans, John and VJife--James, F. starr ---------Deed----Dec-18-1895-'.'-June-13-1896--1~----P-~55-232 

Hassell, ~braham and 
rvife---T.B. Greenwood---------Deed---- ~Ju.ne-11-1896--3:20--:e-~55-243 

Hassell, Abraham and 
Wife, by John scott----A .. W. Gregg and 3.H .. 

j 

Gardner--------Deed----May-29-1896-•June-11-1896--3:20--P--55-245 

Hall, Richard Clarence 
by Edward N .• Rich, atty-P.A. Pagett-----------Deed----I~Iay-5-1896---June-18-1896--10:45-A--55-271 
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Hearne, Jno R. ----------S. lT.. Pickens-----------Q.ui t C 
Di.;e d.-"!""-Aug;..27 ""!18 95--Sep-4-189 5----4-----P--53-469 

Hearne, Jno R--------~--J.R. Palmer-----------r~uit C 
Deed--:-Aug-27-1895t--Sep.-4-1895----4--~--P--53-470 

Hilton, James-----------Rebecca N" .. Emerson----fitle 
Bond--~-Aug-16:1895~-sep-5-1895----10----A•-53-471 

Heid brink, 1Irs. ~wna-:...--J. W .. 1~ance------------Deed--;-Sep-4-1895-+-sep-6-1895----l0: 25-A--53-473 

Rogue, 1,1. C------- --- ----T. W. Moore------------Dee d.---!-Se:p-7-1895-,-.-Sep-7-1895- ---5-----P~-53-485 

Hockley, Frank-- --------Emily Carv.rford--------Deea.--~-sep-19_.1895~-sep-20-1895---10: 30-A•-53-515 
'.l 

Hockley, Frank-------:...--Henry Davis-----------Deed----Sep-20-1895;:..-sep-20-1895---10: 30-A--53-516 

I-Iearne, eTno. R----------J. rl. Ozment, et al----Deed--..,-Aug-24-1895::--Sep-23-1895---5-----P".':". -53-522 
I . . 

Haller, ~Jr's. M:.c--------Jno. D. Grigsby and 
Wife---'--Deed--::--Oct-1-18 95-::--0ct:...12-18 95---9: 50--A-.-53-600 

Hanks, Jas. s---- ------F. :Bright---------- ---J?ower of 
atty""!-Oct-2-1895-7 -0ct-25-1895---2:15--P--53-602 

.. :· . . 
Hughes, P .E--------- ----H.. Ford, by C J_.stable-Dee d--".':"-Qct-1-1895-i-oct-14-18 95---2-----p..;_53~510 

Hester, Dock..;.-----------L. Lucas and ~Vife-----Deed----Jan-24-189li-oct:-21-1895---2: 30--P•-54~21 

Hester, Dock---------""!--I=:; Lucas and Wife-----Release-Oct-29-1894..,-0at-21-1895---2: 30--P::--54-23 

Harrison, S.A-----------Richard and. I\'I:argaret 
Fitzgerald---- -------ltelease-Oct".':"26-18 95".':"-0ct:...26-1;:;95---3: 50--p..;._54""!44 

Hurbough, W.L--------.;..--Louisa Lightfoot and 
:M:. "~" Beck---- ---------Deed--->:- --nov-11-1895---7: 30--A~"-54-105 

Eassell, Dan------------J.E. Hilliamson-------Deed--_i-Oct-15-1894.:..-Nov-15-1895---3:30--P--54-148 

Hassell, Dan--- ------·--J.E. William so n-------Deed--•,-Oct-15-1894""!-Nov;... 15-1895---3: 30--P~-54-150 
' i' 

Hughes, Geo. E------- ---!vi. A. and J .A. Hughe s--Deea.--~-June-l?-1895-Dec:...2-1895----3: 15--P--54-190 

Howard, Sims------------sam Price--------- ----Deed.---'-Dec..; 2-18 9 5-~-Dec- 2-18 9 5----3-----P:-54-l 91 
i i'. 

Hardy, J.W-------------W.E. Thompson .and :,;if e . , 
------Deed---~Jan-26-1895~-Dec-5-1895----2-----?..;.-54;217 

Holmes, 'Hillis-------•--J .H. J?etty------------Deed--:i-Dec-7-1895-..l.-nec• 7-1895----3: 50--p..;.-.54""!234 

Hend·:::r son, Jno .. :D----•--L. D .. Henderson--------Deed- -""!:Hov-l-1890--:-:Dec:...11-1895--9: 50--A--54-246 

Hunter, 1Irs. T1il• ff-----...!.-- J. VT. Stephens .and ~~1ife , 
-----Deed--•-June-29-1894-Bec-11-1895---3-----P--54-253 

. " . 

Eunter, :;.llen--------•--A. F.. Cal well----------Deed---Loct...:20-187 7 . .Lnec-13-1895---2-----P~-54-262 

· ITud~leston, M.L---------A.J. and Davis riassell-
-------.Agreemt; J)ec-14-18 95..l.-Dec-:-14-18 95---3: 30--P•-54-265 

' Ji 

Hassell, Da..l'J.------ -- ----J.E. ·~lilliamson-- -----=:i:elease-!fov.-30-18 95..l-:Jeo-17-1895---2-----P--54-279 

1 

Hunter, Maok----- ----:--G. VI. =:::urki t t----------Release .... Dec-21-1895•-Dec-23-1895---1: 45--P..:-54'"".293 

' 
Henderson, J. D----------L .:J. E:enderson--------Release-Dec-21-18 95""!-J)ec-24-1895---11----A--54""!296 

Holmes, c.P. and ".Jm--..:--s.M:. Luckett and Wife-Deed.----:June-12-1895-Dec-26-1895---4-----P-~54-297 

. Hanks, Geo. W------ ---- --M.M.. Adams------------Rele ase-J)ec-20-l.895--Jan-:-4-l.8 96----+-----P--54-318 

Hunt, Joe---------------G.H. Brumfield.--------Deed---,-.].\Jov-l-1895-~-Jan-4-1896----1: 30--P-.-54-319 

,, Hearne, Jno .. R-------~--lfanni e and. }£.L. Morris 
---------Deed---,-:Oct-22-189 5.l.-Jan.~4-1896-- --2: 20--P---54-321 

· Hearne- Jno. R--------:--J. w .. and R.L. Rogers--Deed--- .... Sep-l-1895-..;.-Jan".':"4-1896----2: 20~-P--54~322 

Hearne, Jno .. R--------:--E.II. Hill and Hife----Deed--·-;;_Dec-16-1895•-Jan".':"4-1896----2: 20""!-P--54-323 

Hanlcs, Jas. s-----------w. F.E. Hunt-----------Deed---,.-Dec-2-1892--:-Jan-6-1896----5-----P--54-326 

Hanks, Jas. S-----------Jno. Oversbey, et al--Deed--~A:pr-21-1894--Jan-6-1896----5-----P--54-328 

· Euddl es ton, 1:!rs. C .E----J .. r.r. Chastain-- -------Deed----Oct-18-1893---Jan ... 14-1896---11----A--54-380 

·Eutcherson, J.D---------Brooks and Beasley--,--Deed---~J)ec-14-1893--Jan".':"24-1896---3:20--P-:-54-407 

Henderson, Jas. H-------Eenry Vogel-----------Deed---.,-Apr-2-1895---Jan:27-1896---2:45--P--54-411 

Henderson and Busby-----T. J. Steel----------7 -Deed---•Jan-18-1896--Ja4-28""!189 --4: 30--P--54-120 
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; Hanna, Tulrs. Tennie------Julia I. Goodrich----~·:..doption;...J:.,fay-16-1895--June-4-18 95---5: 40--P-;,,.53-176 

\ Ham-oough, E. A-----------w. T.. Spencer----------Deed----June,_L.i:-1895.--June-6-1895---4: 30--P--53-179 

Healey, Jas. by Robinson 
--A.T .. Threadgill-------~elease.-June-l-1895--Juns-8-1895---10----A-.-53-185 ... 

~ Hayv.rood, M:.C-------·----Richard Davenport-----Deed---.-Dec-16-1889•-June-10-1895--7:30--A-;;..53-193 

Hasse 11, E. A.;. ____ --- -- --M.A. 1iia. vis----- - ------Deed- ---Apr-25-18 9 5-;-June -10-18 95--12: 45-A--53-198 • 

\Hearne and Yoakum-------Addition to Palestine-Map-----.A:pr- -1895J-June-28-1895--8-----A--53-228 

Hanna, M:rs. Tennie------A. W. Gregg------------Deed----July-2-1895-.-July-2-1895---4: 30--P-;i--53-239 

\ Hamil ton, J.B.. and Wife-Harry McElroy---------rt.elease-.A:pr-23-1895--July-13-1895--4-----P-~53-266 

Ru;:She s, Mrs. IVI.A--------vV .B. rt.obinso.n---------Deed----June-22-1395-July-17-1895--10: 30-.A--53-274 

Hoffman, :Belle, et al---Rebecca A. Lacey------Deed---i-Feb-27-1895"'1.-July-23-1895--9: 15--A--53-292 

Hamilton, J.B. and Wife-Harry McElroy---------Release-Apr-20-1895"'1,_.July-30-1895--4:45--P-•53-332 

Helm, T .. A.--------------0.c. Forbes-----------Deed---'.'?"'July-31-1895:...July-31-1895--4:45--P-.:..53-333 

Heath, D. W.. and Wife----John A. Teamer--------Deed---.:...Aug-l-1895-..::...Aug-2-1895----10----A-.i..53-342 •· 
: ' ~ ' : 
' . 

Hallum, 11.M-------------J.H .. Hanson-----------Deed---.:..Jan-23-1880,....-Aug-12-1895---11:45-A-"'153-354 

Hanson, R.H-----7-------Ed. iianson------------Deed----Aug-5-1895---Aug-12-1895---~1:45-A-.:..53-356 

Ra tch, Chas. and Wife---J:fJ.rs. Ill. Helson--------Deed---.:..Aug-6-1895--;-Aug-10-1895---3: 10--P-~53-385 

Hecht, Emil-------------Palestine Real Estate 
and Investment Association 

----Transfer 
- -Aug-7-18 9 5-:-;i.ug-16-18 9 5---10----A-..-53-40 6 

Hussey, Sarah H---------Ers. F .Jvt. Bootner-----Deed---..:..M.ar-29-1895-i-Aug-19-1895---7-----A-+53-409 

Henry, Jim and. ·,'/i:fe-----Willie Freema.n--------Deed---~Jan-20-1894-+-sep-4-1895----3:-20--P-.-~-452 

' Henry, Jim and. Wid'e-----Willie Freeman--------Release-sep-20-1894--Sep-4-1895----3: 20--P-4-53-454 . 

Hackley, Frank----------Ers. E.M. Wilder------Deed----sep-14-1895..-i-Sep-16-189'5---3:30--P-~53-499 

Helm, T .. A~-------------0.c. Forbes-----------Release-sep-B-1895--rsep-17-1895---11----A-•53-500 

~Helm, T.A. and minor 
children, by Sheri:f:f----A.G. Burton-----------Deed---~sep-3-1895--i-sep-24-1895---il.----A-~53-501 

\ Hanna, Mrs. Tennie------Mary Ormand-----------Deed----Apr-14-1892-[.-Sep-24-1895---10---A-.;;.53-526 

1 Hogan, A. J. and Vli:fe----E. W. Culberson-------Deed----Oct-8-1894--,-sep-28-1895---1: 20--p-..;...53 .. 536 

Harrison, s.A. and Wi:fe-G.w. Burkitt----------Deed----Oct-ll-1895-~0ct-12-1895---11:20-A--53-596 

Hanks, Jas. S-----------L. F. Lank:ford---------Deed----Oc t-24-1895-.;...0ct-26-1895---9: 40--A-c-53-.605 
' 

> Hughes, P .:a:. ------------J. W. Wright-----------Deed---.;...Oct-8-1895--::0ct-14-1895--2-----P--53-.613 

.; Hahl, C. W. by l:vlcCall----M. Knodell------------H.elease.i.sep-24-1895-,;...Qct-18-1895---3: 30--P~53-630 

' Hanks, Jas. s-----------T .. J. Posey------------Deed---•Jan-25-1878-•0ot-21-1895---11: 20-A--M-3 

'Hanks, Jas. s.----------T.J., Posey------------Beed----:Mar-8-1890--:..oct-21-1.895---11:20-A--.54-13 

Haxton, Sarah, et aIL, by 
atty in :fact-----------w .. R .. McKinney---------Deed---•Oct-29-1895--0ct-29-1895---5~----P-+54-54 

Hamlett, J.B. and Wife--:a:.c. swanson----------~eed---~Nov-14-1895-~Nav-15-1895---11----A--54-140 

Hardman, I'.[rs. M:. A-------M.rs- l\:a te B. word------Deed----Nov-15-1895--Nov-20-18 95---10: 20-A--54-172 

Howard, s.T-~---------J.J. cavenaugh--------Deed----Nov-21-1895--Nov-21-1895---3:15--P-~54-174 

Hug.hes, Geo .. E-----------M .. A. and J.A .. Hughes--Deed----June-17-1895;..Dec-2-1895----3:15--P--54-190 

Hughes, P.H. and Miss 
Jennie Numsen-----------Mrs. s. Philips-------~elease-Nov-29-1895-~Dec-4-1895----10:45-A--54-203 

Henderson, L.D----------Jno.D. Henderson----~-Deed----Nov-l-1890---Dec-11-1895---9:50--A--54-246 

Handerson, Jno.D--------o.M. Endaly-----------Deed----sep-28-1895--Deo-11-1895---9:50--A--54-247 

Hunte_, Jno. s. and Rife 
----------E.T. Killion----------Deed----Dec-4-1895---Dec-ll-1895•--3-----P--54-256 

Hickman, J. s----..--------rJm. R. 3rooks---------Deed----I:Jov-15-1880-;;..Dec-ll-1895---4-----P--:-54-258 

Hassell, David arld A. J--M.L. Huddleston-------.Agreemt-Dee-14-1895-.;..Dec-14-1895---3: 30--P--54-265 

Henderson, L 0 D----------J.D. Henderson--------Release-Dec-21-1895--Dec-24-1895---11----A--54-296 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GR;\NTEE GR1\NTOR 

Hughes and Conway-------Tax Collector for 

Kind of 
Insrn1mc11t 

O\TE OF INSTRUMENT 

J\font.h 

unlcnown--------Deed---~-Apr-5-1892-~-Apr-13-1892---4-- ... --P•-47-619 
i 

::Hughes and Davis------~-:rax Collector for 
,, unknown---------Deed---•-Apr-5-1892-~-Apr-19-1892--- "!"-47-630 
~ l 

::Hardy, M. A-------------Alice Hodges------ ----Deed-- ---Apr-25-1892t-Apr-27-1892---ll----A~-48-5 
I Hunter, Pauline-------:--S. Kolstad and Wife---Deed---..;;-Jan-21-1892~May-2-1892----6-----P~-4S•l2 ;; 

: He nz i e , H .M------------ -M. Hen zie------------ -Deed- - --:-lVIay-14-18 9 27-:May-14-18 9 2---12----A--48- 26 

"Henz ie, H.1'r---- -------I~I. Henzie-----------Deed---~-May-18-18 92-:---May-18-1892---1: 30--P--48-29 

;Hambaugh, Mrs. E. ~',.-- - ---P. 'il. Ezell------------De ed--~-Iviay-20-1892--May-21-18 92---11----A--48-42 

,lHenzie, H ... M .. , et al ----H. Kempner-----------Dec..:.'ee of 
Partition 

--1\fay-2-18 92-.:..-May;...23-18 92---6-----P--48-53 
" . 
!,Herrick, C .. H------------state of Texas--------Reclem:pt~-May-20-1892 ... -lvlay:..24-1892---8: 30--A--48-55 

1Hol t, T .. I----- ----------Henry l•. tkinso n--------Deed--- --Dec-10-1870""-May-2 7-18 92---2-----:P--48-66 

1,Howard, lirs. sarah M----J .n. Word and Wi.fe----Deed----'-Dec-28-1891.:..-June-7-1892---10----.A~ 8-90 

Heath, G.P------------.:..-G. W. Burkitt and A.A. .. . . 
. Stev·ens--------------Deed---..;. .... June-18•1892-June-23-1892--3-----P..;-48-118 

i 

B:all, J .. L--- ------------vY .A. Hall-------------Deed----:-July-9-1892--~ruly-12-1892--8----A-:-48-140 
1B:ambaugh, A.B----------s .M .. Luckett and Wife-Deed----'-July-9-1892.--July-15-1892--9---A--48-144 

'B:inz ie, H.M------------'-A.. Lovvens tein------- --Deed----:-July-26-18 92-July-25-18 92--3-----P-:--45-231 

:Hamilton, J .. H .. a.nd,,Ida.;.-::ealestine National 
' Bank------Release-:-A.ug~l6-18 92--Aug-17-1892---11----A--48-178 

iE:ubba.rd, W. J-----------James S.. Nummy--------Deed----~Aug-8-1892-.1..-Aug-22-1892---3---:.;.-P ... :--48-186 
// 

iHuff, Geo. A-------------Julia R. Sandifer-----Deed.----;-Aug-lll9-1892~Aug-26-1S92---10'."'---A-'-48-196 

'Hanks, J.P--------------Elizabeth, J.B., G.W. 
· Hanks, et al----------Deed-----Sep-9-1892-.;.-se:p-10..;18 92---10: 30-A--48-218 

:Huddleston, J .. P---------Geo. Devaney, by 
Sheriff--------Deed----+ .. July-23-1892-0ct-1-1892----4-----P-~8-260 

Huddleston, Mrs .. C.E----Reu.ben Asberry and Wife 
------Deed----!-July-15-1892-0ct-6-1892----3---'--P--48..;266 

Rodges, A.B. and D.M--~-Mrs. E.B .. Green-------Deea.----;-May-ll-1892--0ct-12-1892---11----A--45-272 

Howard, Cy and Doc Jones 
:Trustees og Gallilee .. .. 
Church------- ----------Julia Gib son----------Deea.-----oct-12-1892-LOct-13-18 92---3: 30--P--45-273 

Hodges, .A.B .. and D.M----samue1 .Dexter, et a.l--Deed.---~Feh-26-1892~-0ct-12-1892---9-----A-~48•280 

Hodges, A..B.. and D.M--•-W .P. McIVIeans and Wife-Deed-----Oct-2-1891--l-Oat.~12~1892---11----.A--48-281 

Hanks, J.B--------------Elizabeth, G .. w., 
l!I.J3., C.B., J.J., 
and E.E. Hanks--------Deed-----se:p-l-1892-~-0ct•l5-.1892---2-----P--43-283 

Hunt, W.F.E------------:-J.S. Hanks------------Deed.----~Dec-2-1892-..:-Dec-3-1892----12:40-A--48-422 

Hall, Thos. E-----------J.W. Nanae------------Deed-----Nov-28-1892~-Dec-3-1892----9-----A-~48-419 

Hardeman, R. G------""'.-R.R. Morrow------- ---Dee d.-----Hov-29-18 92--Nov-29-1892---Jn.lO--P-•48-407 

Huddleston, M.L---------J.J. Hamilton----------Deed---lJa.n-10-1884--Dec•7-1892----2-----P-~48-434 

Hathaway, Geo .. E---------M.H .. Add.ington--------Deed----".'"Dec-13-1892-~Dec-13-1892---5-----P-~48-458 

Hanson, Ed------------..:-Hughes and Davis------Quit Q. . 
Deed----~Dec-6-1892---Dec-15-.1892---9-----A-~45-251 

E:unter, Mrs .. :Pau..line---Julia A. and J .H. 
· Calhoun-- __ ..;.Dee d----~Deo-14-1892--Dec.:..16-1892---9: 25--A--45-283 

Rolley, Tobe-------- ----Royall and :Murchis on--Deed-----Dec-2-1892---"Dec-21-1892---1-----P-~48-496 

Hunt, "'i.lf---------------Chas. Hoya.------------Deed-----Apr-20-1891--Dec-21-1892---3-----P--48-498 

Henderson, J.H----------Jasiah Henderson-----~Deed----~Nov-24-1873--Dec-23-1892---11----.A--48-505 

Hester, l'tal:ph------- ---..;w. C. :Bush------------~Deed-----Dec-31-1891--Dec-27-1892---3-----P--48-510 

Holliday, A.L----------;..Jose:ph Green----------Deed-----Jan-8-1892---Jan-4-1893----2:30--P--48-543 

Holliday, c'.t.L- --- -- --...::::--Joseph Green----------Helease--No¥30-1892---Jan•4-1893----2: 30--:P--48-546 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS--DIRECT 

GRA?\TOR. GR.\?\TEE 

Hanks, Elizabeth, 

Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

::VIonth Day Year ?vionth Dav Year Hour :i\Iin. 

G.W., M.B., C.B., i' 
J.P .. , and E.E-----------J .. B. Hanks------------Deed---~se:p-l-1892-~-oct-15-1892--2------~-:48-283 

' Recht, Emile ------~---Ivanhoe Lodge No.15. 
K of P--------Deed---~Oot-12-1892~-0ct-13-1892--3------P-7'°48-294 

He!·rin, J. and Wife-----J. w. Ozment----------Release•oot-18-1892.l.-oot-22-1892--9------A-:7'°48-297 ' 
' ,; 

i Hamil ton, J .. J. -- --------IA:a tilda ::to land-- ------R.elease""Oct-l-1891-~-0ct-28-1892--9------A-i-48-307 __ 

\ Herrick, C.H. and ~Nife--Chas. Last------------Deed----oct-19-1802_:-Nov-4-1892---9------A-·-48-313 · 

J Helm, T. A- ------------A.G. 3urton--------Deed----I·Jov-3-l8 92-1-Nov-9-1892---2------P-'i-48-340 

, Helm, Cyrus------- --------Nancy Llallard---------Release•eot-20-1892-f:-Nov-21-1892--4: 30---P-:...48-368 

Hunter, Geo. D. and 1Nife 
------Julia A. Calhoun-------Deed----Dec-18-1891~-Nov-22-1892--10-----A--48-372 

' Hassell, J)an------------Henry Author----------Deed---f"Uov-22-1.892-f-Nov-25-1892--1: 15---P-f,.~8"!"389 

Hughes, J.C .. , et al----- Jack Foster-----------:Deed----Jan-.23-1892....,;-Nov-26-1892--9: 30---A-.~8-391 

Hathcock, A.L-----------Geo. W. H.anlrn---------Release-l~ov-26-1892~-Hov-28-1892-- -~48-402 

Hanks, Jas. S----------W.F .. E. Hunt----------Deed---;:-Dec-2-1892-~-J)ec-3-1892---11-----A--481"'422 
\ 

' Lr h -- -r G J .,.,, .a.ug es, Mrs. J¥i. -------- • .J1,., \fal1ace----------Deed---,;_Dc c-8-18 91-i-Dec-6-18 9 2---2: 30-:..-P-48-433 · 

Hamil ton, J. J-----------Tu:.L. llud.d.leston-------Deed---:-Jan-10-1884-;:-Dec-7-18921"'--2------J?--48-434 .. 

Hat11away, Geo. H--------?.:.H • .Addington-- -----Deed.---~Nov-29-1892i-Dec-13-1892--5------P--48-456 

~iughes and Davis--------Ed. :Ranson------------Q.uit 
Claim---Dec-6-1892-1-Dec-151"'1.892--9------A--45-281. 

Hunter, Geo. D----------Vfillis J. Hatts-------Deed---:...Dec-14-1892~-Dec-15-1892--10---:--A-;-48-468 

Hoya, Chas---------------Alf nunt--------------Deed.----Apr-20-1891..l-1Je0-21-1892--3------P-1L48-498 

1. HendeI·son, Henry--------c •-"~• Elrod-------------Deed---~Jan-7-1893-..;.-Jan-14-1893--10-----A-r-48-630 

Henderson, Joseph-------J .H. lienderson--------Deed---•:Nov-24-1873~-Dec-23-1892--11.-----A-:...48-505 ,, ,.._ . ~ ,, 

, Hussey, sarah ;:----------w .J?. Sidd.ons----------Release-Jan-l 9-1893:--Jan-23-1893--11-----A-l:-48-637 

Ho·.rvard, A.R.----------George A. Wrigh t------Release-Jan-16-1S93..l_-Jan-25-1893--1:15-- -P-lL.49-13 
; " 

Hewett, W .H. -----------I~Irs. M .• E. Glenn-------Deed.---,,..Jan-1-1892,-_:_Fe b-2-1893...J--;L: 30---P-'-49-34 

Hayw-ood, Martin, by . , 
Admr--------R. J. Wallace----------Deed---;...Jan-ll-1893.l,-Jan-16-1893--S------A-:~s-607 · 

1 Haywood, :Martin by 
Admr. Ricks--1"'--w .L. Derden -----------Deed---:i-Jan,,_ll-1893:...!-Feb-11.•1893--1------P-H-49•80 

. Hewett, :Mrs. M.A. et al-P.L. Hewett---------~-Deed---~Jan-24-1893;.-Feb-16•1893--Br------P--49-105 . . 
-· . 

Hassell, M.L-- ---------L.H. Porter-- ---------Deed---:Dec-9-1892---Feb-21-1893--8------A-i-49-123 

Hassell, E. A-- ---------J:1I.L. Hassell------- ---Deed---.1""Dec-9-1892-..:.'-Fe b1"'21•1893--8------A-;-49-125 

\ . 
'Harrison H.s.-----------E.E. Smith and M.E. 

Black-------------Deed----Oct-20-1885-:-Feb-C:,2•1893--3•-----P-:...49-130 

, Hunter, Geo. and Pauline 
----P.H. Fullenwider------Deed----;:Fe.b....,28-1893~-Feb•28-1893--8------A--49-144. 

, Heath, G.P-----------J .H. Hea th----------.--:ueed----Iviar-6-1893-,...-hlar-6-1893---9: 55---A-~5-316 

Heath, R .. F. and s .. F-----G.P. Eeath------------Deed----lfov-20-1890"""-Mar-6-18.93---9: 55---A-'-49 ... 158 

Hooker, T .c------------L. C .. Pinson----------Deed----;:J:fov-26-1889..i.:-Mar-13-1893--11: 30--A-:-49-200 

Rooker, Robt~ H---------L.C. Pinson----------Release,.-Dec-21-1886...:-Mar-13-1893--11:30--A--491"'202 

Rooker, Sallie---------L .. C. P.iinson-- -------Deed----Jan..,;14-18 91..;;-Mar-lZ-18 93--11: 3;)--A--49-203 
\ i 

Henning, S.A------------P.S. Graves-----------Deed----July-28-188~-Mar-17-1893--10-----A--49-212 

\ Henning, Mrs. s.A. 
et als----P. S. Grave s-----------Deed----Jan-25-1888..:.-J..J:ar-17-1893--10-----A--49•214 

Henning, s. A. et al--- -P. S.. Graves-----------Release-Aug-2~)-1888--Iviar..:.17-1893--10-----A--49-219 

'v Holland, E.M---- ------C .Tur.. Holland--------Deed----July-7-1892--Mar-25-1893--9------A--49-249 

Hanks, J.B--------------E.T. Shelton-----~---Deed----Dec1"'17-1892--Apr-l-1893---12-----A--49-286 

1 Hurbrough, W.H .. and A .. C .. 
rrurbrough-----------w.L .. Hurbrough--------Deed----June-2-1892--Apr-3-1893---10-----A--49-290 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE GRX\TOR Kim] of 
Insir.imcnt 

Harris, Abe-------- ----Jake Good.so n-----------Dee d--..:.-June-16-18 

Ye::ir Hour : C\Iin. 
Page 

Hunter, G. S---------...:--Vim. 3roJrles and Wife---Release-July-2S-l8 -ll----A--5l-331 

Hanks, J.3-------------s.R. and E.A. Mexia----Releas~-Nov-l~-1892~-Aug-9-1894----9--~--A:--51-359 

Hall, Richard and 7Jife-M:urchison and. stou t----Deed----Apr-l3-1892--Aug-9-l894----3--'l"'--J?.,..-51-360 

Hall, Richard--------'--Murchison and Stout 
by Ri binson------------Release-.Aug-9-1894..;--Aug-9-1894----3-----P'--51.-361 

Hufsmith, Frank--------G-eo. :M. and Geo. E. 
Dilley-----------------Deed...--:--Aug-23•1894:--Sep-6-11.894---•12-.;.--A-.;.51-402 

Hah+, C. W------------,--M. J. Co:peland-------.... --Deed----July-28-1.8 94-Sep-15-1894---9--~--A~-51-416 

Harris, J.E---------·--W.L .. Williams----------Deed--l-nec-2-1893-~-Sep-15-1894---12----A..:.-51-419 

Hamilton, J.B. and Wife 
------0.B. sawyer, by Palestine .. 

NationaJ.. Bank----------Release-sep-13-1894:.._Sep-22-1894---9-----A""-51-433 

Hudson, Ed--------------w .. T. Hurlough----------Deed--~-sep-15-1894--0ct-l-1894---~l-----P--51-451 

' Hollingsworth, Vl. G-----N.E. :a:ollingsworth-- ---Deed- -.l..-sep-12-1894~-oot-10-18 94---2--~- -P--51-498 

Hanna, !,1rs. Tennie-----I & GIJ .. R.R.. Co--------Deed--t-sep-28-18 94.l..-Oct-ll-1894---4-----P7 -51-512 

Holland, Dudley--------Julia DeBard----------Deed---,-July-23-189p-oct-26-1894---ll-:---A..:.-51-558 

Holland, Dudley--------Julia DeEa1·a., Est------Release-Oct-26-18 94:--0ct-26:-18 94---ll----A.:.-51-559 

Hendley, sam:pson-------Sidney J:Jewton----------Deed--;;_-Oct-12-1893L-oct-29-1894---4-----P--51-566 

1 Hendley, Sampson-------Sidney Newton----------Release-Oct-29-18 94:..-oct-2 9:-18 94---4-----P.:..-51-567 
-

Horn, A. J--------------Ma:r:garet and Betcie 
Eorn-------Deed--~-sep-l4-1894f-Nov-13-1894---l0----A~-51-625 

Hawthorn, VI. D. and Wife 
-----J.p. Hassell and Wife--Deed--+-Nov-13-1894!""-Nov-19-1894---2---;--P•-52-8 

Hughes, Geo. E---------E.W. Link-----------~--Deed---;-Dec-12-1893--Nov-20-1894---4:30--P:--52-13 

Hood, s.J--------------E.W. Link---------~---Deed----June-2-1894~-Nov-2~-1894---11----A--52-23 

Heath, G.P-------------s .}:1. Luckett and ·,'iife--Releas$-Nov-21-1894--Nov-26-l894---9-----.A..--52-24 

Harris, ~be------------T.G. Griffith and Wife-Deed.--~-Oct-29-1894!""-Nov-26-l894---l-----P•-52-25 
:: ;; 

Hendorf, John----------H.M. Jones and. Vlife----Deed--.:.-nov-22-1894:...-Dec-l-l.8 94----~-----P ... -52-41 

J 
/ 

Herrington, A.L--------R .. J .. L. Morris and Wife-Deed.--;,;.-Dec-12-1894!--Dec-12-1894---4-----P--52-75 

Hassell, J.P. and E .. al--s.H. Higgonbotham---~--Deed----Nov-13-1894;_-J)ec-14~1894---11:30-.A.--52-76 

Hemby, J .H-------------T. J.M. J{yle------------Deea.--.l.-Dec-31-1892~-Dec-15-18 94---4-----P--52~90 

Huddleston, L. P--------J. P.. Cone--------------Deed---:--Jan-30-1894.1""-Dec-20-18 94---2: 45--J?--52-122 

Hutchinson, T.J------~-Eurkitt, Broyles and 
c ook--------------"----Deed----:Nog-15-18 93•-Dec-21:...1894--4:10--J?--52-132 

Hassell, C.H--------:..-v .. s. j_nglin and D.W. .. 
Stephens---------------Deed--""-nec-21-1894--Dec-29:..1894---1--•--P..;.-52-144 

Hunter, Pauline--------Vf. c.. Gorman------------Deed--1""-Jan-14-1895;...-Jan-14-1895---1: 40--P--52-17? 

Henderson, M:rs. F. C----Fanny Baroness Van 
Pre11scheu Liebenstein--Power-.;.i,-Qct-17-1894--Jan-16-1895---9:15--A•-52-185 

atty"-
Hutchinson, T.J--------G.w. Burkitt, J.R. cook .. 

and Vim .. Broyles-----!""--Release-Jan-12-1895,:--Jan-17-1895--8-----A--52-190 

Hamil ton, I. G----------J. w. Mccoy and ~Vife----need--~-Jan1""21-1895,1""-Jan-21-18 95--..;5: 20--P..;.-52-217 

Hearne, Jno. R---------Ediso.u Illumnating ~;o. 
by Receiver-----------Deed--1""-Jan-18-1895~-Jan-22-1895---1:20--P--52-222 

Hallam, Lou--------!""---wm. Hallam-------------Deed----May-19-1894--Jan-25-1895---3-----P':"'-52-240 

Hanson, J. T------------Jake Goodson--------~--Bo.ud f;)r 
Ti tl e----lif ov-22-18 93:;.._Jan-28-18 95---1--- -F--·52-251 

Hubera., Isaiah---------J .A. Hoore-------------Deed--""'.'-Nov':"'22-l889--Jan-31-1895--•11:45-A--52-265 

Hubbard, Isiah---------J.D. Moore------ ------Deed----Jan-30-1895~-Jan-31-1895--_:ll:45-A':"'-52-266 
Hallum, Wm. wash------1N .B. Robinson----------Deed--•-Sep-29-1893--Feb-4-1895----2: 45--P--52-286 
Finley and Edmond 
Moody. 

Hie ks ' Mary W-- ------- -:M:a ud Camp be 11----------Deed----Fe b!""8-l 8 9 5---Fe b-13-18 9 5-- -11 : l 0-.A-- 52• 291. 



GRA:\TOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRc\?\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

t;l::i.rkP & Court.'!, ManufaC'tm·mg Stntwncrs, G:ih· .. Jton 6-9707 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILING 

:\Ionth Day Year J\fonth Dav Year Hour Min. a.m.p.m. 

\ 

\ Hearne, Edna, et al-----E. VI. Link--- ----------Deed-----Aug-9-1894-:--0ct-8-1894----10----A~51-486 

Hollingsw,Jrth, N .. E------w .G. Hollingsworth----Deed---•Sep-12-1894--0ct-10-1894---2-----P-.:...51-498 

Hallum, Monroe, et al---James .A.vriett---------Deecl----Sep-22-l.894~-0ct-13-1894---3-----P-:51-523 

\ Hanna, Mrs. 11ennie------Ella L. Goodrich------Deed----Sep-24:-18 94--0c·c-24-1894---~-----P-:-51-546 
\ Henzie, Martin, by 

Sheriff---------------Geo • .A. ':Hright---------Deed---.,...Nov-8-1894-""'.-Nov-8-1894----2-----P-:51-615 

Horn, Margaret and Be·ti:;ie 
-----~A.J. Horn-------------Deed----sep-14-1894•-Nov-13-1894---10----A--51-625 

\Hunter, G. S------------N.F. Colbert---------Deed----lfov-13-1894..:C-Nov•l3-l8 94---2-----l?-:".""'51-633 

, Hassell, J.P. and Wife--w.D. Hawthorn and Wife 
-----Deed---~Nov-13-l.894--Nov-19-1894.---2-----P-::..52~8;~ 

\<Hughes, Geo. E--------E .. W. Link----------_,...-Deed-----Nov-l·9-l894 ... -No~~20-1894---4:30--P-.L52-13 ' . 
Rood, S.J---------------E.W. Link-------------Deed----June-2-1894...;:-Nov-24-1894--11.---A-i..52-23 

I 

' Herrington, A.L---------John Owens------------Deed----Jan-1-1892-:--Dec-l-1894--~-9-----A-~52-37 

\ Healy, James and Hannah-Annie Threadgill------Deed---- -Dec-4-1894---4-----P-~52-51 

, Harmon, J. and L.J. Melton, 
· J. D., Laura, and J .n----:bee Po:pe--------------Deed---..... Nov-27-l.894.J'...nec-6-1.894-4: 40--P-.:...52-64 

~ Higgenbotham, s .H. and 
Wife------J .. P. and E.G. Hassell-Deed---:-Nov-13-1894--Dec-14-1894---11:30-.A-:-52-76 

Hamil ton, N .B.. and './Jife-A.H. Wilson-----------Deed----Oct-24-1890--Dec-15-1894---9-----A-•52-82 
\ 
\Hamby, J.H--------------squire and Sallia 

Par·ks------------Bond----Jan-2-1891--:~Dec-15-1894~--4-----J?.....,.52-88 

1. Hemby, J .H--------------J .F. 1'1athews and Ylife-Deed----J)ec-l-1893--~Dec-l5-l894~--4-----P-~52-91 

• Huddleston, F.111. by 
.Admr----------H. Kempner------------J)eed----July-7-l893-~Dec-17-1894---10:25-A--5~-93 

Hoya, Chas---~---------wm. MoKee-------------Deed----Dec-7-1894--•Dec-18-l894---2-----P-~62-l02 

\Hemby, J.H-------~-----c.N. Parker-----------Deed----Jan-24-1890--Dec-19-1894---2:30--P-~52-lll 

~ :a:ahl, C. W. by Thomas 
Flinty, Jr--------------M. Knodell------------Release-Oet-26-1894-~Dec-24-1894•--ll----A--52-136 

Helm, John and Wif'e 
~ walker 3ryan, 

Young Lacy, 
w.E. William and. Wife---J.H. Benton-----------Deed----Feb-6-1894--~Jan-2-1895----9:49--A--52-158 

~Hall, Thomas E----------zach U:pdack-----------Deed---~nec-20-l894--Jan-2-1895----10:15-A-~52-159 

Herrington, A.L---------John Owens------------Release-Jan-8-1895--~Jan-9-1895----8:30--A-~52-167 

'Hunter, Geo .. n. and Pauiine 
------1'.irs. Julia A. Calhoun-Deed----Jan-14-1895-LJan-14-1895---4: 45--P--52-179 

\Hughes, P.H-------------urs. s. Phili:ps-------Deed----Jan-10-1895-.:..Jan-15-1895---3: 15--P-...;52-183 

' Herrell, F • ..i.i. and 1iI. A---J. W .K. Green---------~Deed----Dec-15-1894--Jan-19-1895---l-----P--:-52-204 

Hunter, Julia A. and 
\ J .. M. Colley and Wife, by 

Jennie Y. Humsen-----·--Mrs .. R.M. Jackson-----Release:-Jan-21-1895--Jan-22-1895---:L-----P-...:.52-221 

\Hassell, Vl. J------------Marian H. Phenix------Deed----Jan-23-1895--Jan-24-1895---9-----A--52-237 

\Hallaijj., Wm.-------------Lon Hallam-----..:------Deed----May-19-1894-.;..Jan-25-1895---3-----P--52-240 

1 Hamlett, J .:a. and 1vI.E---H. c. swanson---------Deed----Jan-29-1895-~Jan-26-1895---2: 30--P-_;52-247 

'Hanks, James s---------Jonas ;.eter-----------Deed.----J)ec-20-1894--Jan-26-1895---3:30--P--'52-249 

'Hughes, ~irs. M.A--------Lee Boyd--------------~eed---~Jan-5-1895--•Jan-30-1895---~:10-.A.--52-257 

'Hunter, Mrs. Julia A----R. Naismith-----------Release-Jan-24-1895--Jan-31-1895---3:30--P--52-276 

\Huddleston, M .. L. and Wife 
-------J.C. Huddleston-------Deed----:Au.g-15-1893--Feb-9-1895----4-----P--52-311 

, Hoya, Chas-------------G.H. Brumfield---------Deed---...:Feb-21-1895--Feb-23-1895---8----A-~.52-321 

<Hanway, Jessie and Vim. 
Pennie, .. Mrs, Jennett, 
Garlick, Ifirs, Christine, 
Pennie, Thos. Jr. and 
Geo. Pennie-------------£.E. Goodson----------need----Dec-26-1893--Feb-14-1895---l~:30-A--52-324 
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International R.R .. Co---D.Kersh----------------Deed.---:--July-7..:1890--Aug-4....:1890---3-----P--44-97 

Ingraham, Perry-'.:'"-------ihos. w. Moore---------Deed--:--:Mar-3-1385~--Feb-25-1891--11----A--45...;15 
· Irby, C. c--------------w. C. Foster and '.i!if'e---Deed----Feb~24-189Q--May-20-:l891--S'-----A--46 .. 376 

Irby, C. c---------- -----Barnes and rretmore, 
by Agent---------------Deed----Dec-6-1889:---May-20-1891--9-----A--46""'.377 

Irby, D .P-------------.--E •. A.. Has sell--- -----"".--Deed.- -""'.-.Nov-7-1889...;--:May-20-18 91--9-----A-""'.46-379 

Irby, J).P---------------Yi .. C .. Foster and 'iiife---Deed--•-Feb-24-1890~-May-20-1891--9-----A--46-381 

Irby, S.A--------------Irby, C .. C--------------Deed--':--Feb-23-1892--Feb-29-1892--10:30-A-""'.45...:244 

Imrie, F.C--------------wm. Wallace and riife---Deed--•-Feb-15-1889;..-Aug-6-1892---12----A-...:48-164 

Ivanhoe Lodge Humber 15 . . 
K. of P--------------~--Emil Hecht-------------Deed--""'.-Oct-12-1892--0ac-13-1892--3-----P-~48~294 

International R.R. Co---Frank Reeves--------...:--copy of 
· Judgmt---July-5-1895~-Aug-31-189.5--1-----P--53-447 

Isbell, J .. A-------------vlm. Broyles------------Deed----Hov-12-1895--Hov-12-1895--4: 30--J?-;..54-48 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GR:\:.; TOl;;. Kind of 
Instrument 
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Year 2\Ionth Dav Yc~r- Hour j\Iin. 

Jones, F.M and Vlife, 
et al-----------------Jennie and Joseph IEay--Deed.--;-1Jiay-20-:1890~-July-26-1890--4-----P7-44-78 

Jackson, w.E .... and E.B., 
et al------------------Broyles and :Burkitt----Deed----Aug-13-1890~-Aug-23-1890---8-----A":"-44-120 

Jackson, Am.E----------J.R. 

Jackson, E.B-----------J.R. 

Jackson, W.E------- ---J.R. 

Cook--------------Deea.--l-J.ug-13-1890~--trng-23;...1890.;..--8-----A;-44-124 

Cook--------------Deed----Aug-13-1890--Aug-23-1890---8-----A~-44-12& 

Cook--------------Deed--•-June-23-1890-Aug-23:-1890---8-----A-t-44-127 

,Johnson, wade and ~.Jife-Eeirs of A. Thom:pson---Deed----May-26-18'79~-Sep-1-1890----5-----P""'-44-14?: 

Jackson, Fannie and Joe, 
et; al------------------E. J. Egbert------------Deed----Jan-24-1885~-Sep-29-18 90---2-----P••44-21$, 

Jackson, R.!'.'I .. and Wife-J .:g:. steel-------------Deed.---:-Oct-9-1890-:.-oct-18-1890---8-----.~--44-265 

Johnston, J .. H. and E .F-Albert Hevvman----------Deed----lifov-21-1890L-1~ov-25-1090---5-----P·-44-425 

James, c .A .. and Wife---Dan Parker-------------Deed----nov-l-1890-:--Dec-l-lo90----9-----A.;;.-44-448 

Jarrell, Berta and w. VI-J:ilrs- Josie ·:;:i. Farr------Deed.----Aug-l 9-1890--Dec-9-1890----1: 20--P;-44-484 

Johnson, Lucie J-------Lewis Jerr~lls---------Deed--~-Dec-13~1390--Dec-20-1890---2:~0--P..,..-44-535 

Jenkins, w .H. and ·.:,rife-P .. .A.. Pagett------------Deed--~-Oct-18-1890--Dec-26-1890---9-----A ... -44-554 

Jackson, _.:i_us tin--------:Iarriet Jackson- - ---- --Deed----Dec-22-1890;;,.-Dec-29-1890---4-----P.::.-44-564 

James, c. _-\. and Wife---J • .I\!I. Parks-------------Deed----Oct-30-1885--:B.,eb-21-l.891---12----A .... -46-SS 

Joost, A.A-------·------William Fields---------Deed.----Jan-20-1888--Feb-28-1891---11: 20-Al-45-16. 

Jacobs, Charles and. Wife 
----J. T. harris------------Deed--.,,;,-:rvrar-6-189p- ... -1Iar-ll-189l.---3-----P~-46-l 77 

Johnson, r,rark----------Geo • .'i.. 1'Ic1leans--------Deed--~-Mar-ll-1891'--Mar-20-1891---ll----A-:-45- 30 

Jackson, lil.arJ et al----J\[urchison and stout----Deed--"!'-Feb-25-18~1'--IvI~r-19-1891---4: 20--.P--46-200 

Joost, A.A-------------G.E .. J)illey------------Deed----Mar-23-1891--Apr-2-1891----9-----A•-45-41 

Jones, Geo.A. and Wife 
and Ad.ar11s Thornton, 
et al------------- -----N. F. Sadler--- -- ---- - ---Deed----Dec-20-1888--Apr-7-18 91----6-----P--46-260 

Jackson, R.M., Tax 
Collector-------- ------J. J. Word------------Tax Deed"!'-Apr-7-1891-•-Apr-8-1891----5-----P·-46-26?. 

Jackson, R.M. Tax 
Collector--------------T.s. Word------------Tax Deed•-Apr-7-1891---Apr-8-1891----5-----P~-46-269 

Jackson, R.M., for 
J .. E.. Vfallis------ --- ---J. J. Hord------------'rax Deed--Apr-7-1891-:..-Apr-8-1891----5-----P"!'-46-2'Zl 

Jackson, -,;m.E----------Dollie Davi s---------..,..-Deed--~-Dec-21-1886~-i:~pr-13-1891---10: 30-A ... -45-51 
i'i ., 

Jemison, E .. s---- -------J. W. li*assey------------Deed--.:.-Dec-30-187 5--Apr-13-1891---3-----P":"-46-280 

Jackson, R.M., ~ax 
Gollector--------------w .E. Gribert---- --- --Tax Deed--Apr-'l-1891---Apr-14-18 ':U---lO----A--46-284 

Jemison, E. S-----------ltf:.rs. R. .IvI. Jackso.n------Deed----.4..:pr-l 7-18'j;l--Apr-20-189.l---8-----A--46-294 

Jackson, R.M., Tax 
Collector--------------J.J. Cook------------Tax Deed--Apr-7-1891---Apr-25-1891---4-----P ... -46-318 

Jones, M.M., et als----R.L. Gray--------------Deed----Oct~27-1892--Apr-27-l891---3-----P--46-325 

Jensen, Peter and Wife-J. J .. 1"':£artin------------Deed----Mar-6-1891---May-l-l891----ll----A--46-338 

Jones, s.c. and. ·.fife, 
by W .B .. H.obinson-------J. w .. Griswold----------Relee:.se-Dec-5-1889---May-2-1891----11----A--46-344 

Jackson, -~'larren--------Anderson 1'1cJ)onald------Deed----lviay-7-139l---June-5-1891---~*----A--45-85 

Jerrells, Lewis--------J:i.i.rs. !\.Iary Jerrells-----Deecl----June-l 7-1891-Ju.ne-17-1891--5: 30--P'!""-45-95. 

Jones, Geo. A. and r1.Lira, 
et al------------------N. F. Sadler----------.--Deed- - --June-9-1891--July-2-l.891---6-----P--46-485 

Johnson, W.R., atty in 
fact-------------------11rs • .Julia lr. Dexter---Belease-July-24-1891-Aug-1-1891----10----A--46-559 

Johnson, lvl. C-----------.;..J• O .. Barcraf't----------Bond. for . 
~itle---Aug-5-1891---Aug-13-1891---11----A--46-584 

Johnson, Wm. and Ransom 
StiVother------------ ---B. F. and \Y. Broyles----Deed----Sep-3-1891---Se:p-5-1891----10: 30-A--45-142 
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Jackson, Ryly-----------I.& GN. R.R. Co., et Cert. Copy 
al-------------------of Decree of 

Court-----June-ll-18Q:5-Aug-31-1895--1-----P--53-445 

.. Johnson, Cone-----------w., Allen---------------Deed----Se:p-30-189 ~--Oct-11-1895--8-----A--53-583 

Joost, ¥irs. Eelle----..:--c.G .. Wagner------------Deed--•-Oct-17~1895--0ot-18-1895--2:05--P-:-53-629 

Johnson, R.H----------Jas, 1Iel vin------------Deed----Iviar-8-J.883..:--iifov-21-1895--3: 20--P--54-121 

Johnson, J.s------------Jacob Goodson----------D~ed----I:Jov-30.i..1895--Bec-3-1895---9:30--A--54..;137 

Johns, C. W--------------Ira H. Smi th-----------Deed----Mar-9-1895•--I'Jov-28-1895--9-----A--54-183 

Judge, County and 
successor---------~----Will.iam Freeman--------Deed--'--Nov-4-1895---Nov-16-1895--2:15--P--54-197 

Jones, .A .. 11nabella-----""'.--w .F .. Utz and Wife------Deed----Dec.-2-1895---Dec-4-1895---1: 25--P-•54-206 

Johnson, C.R., et al----J.S .. Pierce------------Beed---:-Jan-8-1896-•-Feb-1-1896---8-----A--54-362 

Jemison, Wm-----------.--l'ir .,L .. Armstrong---------Lease-:'i'--Jan-11-1896--Jan-11-1896--4-----P--54-363 

Johnson, A.W------------Jas. A. Johnson--------Deed--:--Feb-3-1896-:--Feb-3-1896---3:30--P--54-433 

Johnson, Brown--------:--New York and Texas Land 
Com:pany----------------Deed----June-16-18~2-Feb-25-1896--2-----P--54-517 

Johnson, Heck-----------Heirs o-£ Brown ,Tohnson-Deed--•-Aug-30-1893.i..-Feb-25-1896--2-----P--54-518 

Johnson, C .. R---•--------J. s. Johnson-----------Beed----Feb-25-:1896--Feb-27-1896--9----A--54-538 

Jacob, J. S-----------.-:--G. G. I':Io Jdy-------------Deed---:--Feb-26-1896--Fe b-27.-1896--4----P--:-54-543 

Johnson, Anthony--------Ike Jackson------------Deed----Feb-28-1896~-Mar-2-:1896---2-----P-"!""54-564 

James, Wm------ ---·------I. & GN. R.R. Co--------Deed--::..-Iviar-25-189€i:..-l.Iar-31-1896--2: 4o--P--55-24 

Jacob, R.B., et al 
Trustees----------------Christian Church (Col )--Deed--.:.-Mar-23-1896•-Mar-28.-1896--10 :30-A--55-27 

Johnson, 1Hm.B-----------Geo. R .. Cooke----------Deed--•-Jan-2-1893-:--A:pr-15-1896--10:30-A--55-80 

Jenigan, H. A---------•--R.N .. Royall and 
J.F. lfash-----------•--Release-Tuiay-9-1896-;...-lilay-18-1896--9---•-A-:...55-.185 

Jander, Mrs .. Annie------wm. BroyJJJes and 
W.:B. Leach-------------Deed----May-21-1896--June-24-1896-11----A-;...55-288 

·Jander, wm--------------wm. Broyles and 
W.B. Leach-------------Deed----May-21-1896:--June-24-1896-11----A-•55-289 

. Johns, .Alford-----------M:rs. E. D Cardien-------Release-July-3-1896:--July-8-1896--11----A-•55-309 

.. Jack, H.:M:---------------G.s .. Hunter and Wife...;--Deed----July-16-1896-July-17-1896-3-----P--55-327 

,Jander, Mrs .. Annie------D c. Bowdon and Wife---Deed----July-21-1896-July-24-1896-4-----P-~55-335 

Jofills, A--------------~-Mrw. B.L. Fueghum------Deed--;-July-27-1896-July-27-1896-1:30--P~ 

Jacobs, 11rs. S.:M--------G .. W .. Burki tt-----------Deed--.:..-Jutte.-6-1896--Aug-28-1896--3: 30--P--55-411 

: Johnson, Oone-----------H .. M. WhitaJi:en 'and C .. T. 
Bonner-----------------Deed----se:p-10..:1896--Sep-23-1896--1-----P--55-569 

· Jand.er, p.11-------------G. v;. Burki tt-----------Deed----Oct-5-1896---0ct-15.-1896--10: 45-A--55-586 

Jas1)er, \:Vm------------:--Tuirs. H .. ·Heidemeyer-----Deed--•-Dec-15-1887--0ct-20-18 96--2: 35--P--55-601 
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Book P::igc 

Jackson, warren--------Horace Bell------------Deed--.:..-June-20-189:J1--sep-15-l896---12----.A.--55-45:7 

Johnson, w ,:s. and Wife-J. A. Ru.ss--------------Deed--~-Nov•6-1895-;...--sep-21-1896---~: 30--P--55-47'& 

Jones, T.n. and. 
J .M:. Duncan------------John F. Vla tts----------Deed--;-Sep-22-:}.896;--Sep-26-1896---2: 30--P--5.5-570 



GENER!\L INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GK\~TOR 
Kinr1 of 

Ins1rnrnc11t 
~''Book Page 

•• Janders, William-----•--A.lvI. Glenn-------------Deed- -Sep-4-1893-:--Sep-4..;1893---4-----P--50-'16 

Jenkins, A.B------------A.J. Rampy, et al------Deed---;-Dec-ll-188~:....-Dec-1-1893---3----..;.p-7"50"."258 

• Jen1dns and Gee----- ----3. W. and R .. lvI. Jackson---Deed.--~-..Aug-29-1885--Dec-1-1893---3-----P--50•260 

Jenkins, A.B------------W.B. 

Jarrell, J.H------------A.C. 

Jarrell, J.H---------~--L.S. 

Jackson 

and S.R .. 

and L.A. 

and Gee---Deed--..;-Jan-18-1887~-Dec-1-1893---3-----P-~50-263 

Green----De ed.--"."-Sep ... 25-18 93--De o-4-.18 93---2-----P-;...45-388 
\ . . 

Davie----Deed--~-Jan-9-1893---Dec-4-1893---2-----P--50-267 

Jarrett, Robert---------J.w. and R.B .. Lively---Deed--..;-Feb-12~1866~-Jan-4-1894---11----A-"."50-409 

Jack, H:.1£---------------Thos. Dean and Wife-..;.--Deed--""-Jan-20-1894~-Jan-25-1894--9-----A--50-534 

Johnson, Tvif .B------------A.C .. Davis, et al-- ----Deed--,;;.-Apr..,.19~1889--:Feb-14-1894--9---..,.-A--50-580 

Jacks .:>n, E. Vv------- ---'--Palestine Real Es ::;ate 
- - and Investment Asso----Release-Dec-9-1893,;;.~-~ar-1-1894---8---..;.-A-"."50-617 

Jones, Silas C-------~--A.F. Fagan-------------Deed--,;;.-Dec-15-1893--Apr-10-1894--10--•-A-~51-86 

Johnson, R.JJ..------------Joe _;.._. Joimson---------Deed--i-Dec..,.2-1893..::.._Apr-16-1895--10----A-i;...51-105 

Jarrall, J.H------------J.IvI. Colley, by R. & M-Release-Feb-22-1893:..-May-18-1894--9-----A--51-180 

Jarrall, J.H------------T.s. ])avis-------------Release-May-22-1894;-May-22-1894--11----A-.i..51-187 

.. Jackson, Polk-·----------J. C. Burnett-----------Releas~-Jan-20-1890--June-1-1894--4-----P--51-229 

Jernigan, H.A-----------Vl.G .. Vaughn and Wife---Deed--.;.-June-21-189~-June-21-1894-2-----P--45-422 

Jed:ins, R.A------------w .B. Robinson----------Deed.----July-l 7-18g;4-Aug-10-1894--l-----P--5l-362 

Jernigan, H.A-----------W.F. Walker--- --------Deed--l-Aug-21-1894:..-Aug-2l-1894--5-----P--51-376 

Jami son, w. G----------'--F .. H.. ])a venoprt---------Beed--+-sep-7-1892-~-sep-7-1894---3-----P-;;51_.408 

Jackson, Amanda a~:fd 11---Lem Duke---------------Deed--+-Nov-3-1891~--0ct-8-1894---11----A--51-488 

Johnson, S.G- -----------T.s. Davis and Wife----Deed----Jan-l-1892~--0ct-8-l892---l-----P--51-489 

Johnson, S.G----------.;.;.-T.S. Davis----------""--Release-Oct-8-1894-"."-0ct-8-1894---1-----P--51-491 

• Jenkins, Ellen--------.--J. w. lfance-------------Deed---:--Nov-23-1892:--0ct-18-1894--5-----P--51-530 

Jernigan, H.A-----------state 0f Texas---------Redempt-Oct-16-1894.--0ct-22-1894--5-----P-"."51.-536 

Jones, H.M--------------Frank Talmage-------•--Deed--~-Nov•2-1894---Nov-5-l894---8~----A--51-590 

Jones, H .. M-------------Frank Talmage----------Release-Nov-2-1894-'--Nov-5-1894---1-----p-.o;.51-592 

Jones, H.M------------Jim Conway-------------Deed--.;,;.-Nov-3-1894~-Mov-22-1894--9---.--A--52-17 

Jones, T.N--- ·--------·,--John G. Kirksey--------:Deed.--.;.-Oc-c-16-1893;_-:rrov-29-1894--8: 45--A-l.;.52-32 

Jones, Wm-------------;....-J.R. Mann--------------Deed----Nov-27•1894;_-:Dec-21-1894--10:35-A--52-125 

Jenkins, A.B.. and. Vvife•-B. C. Gee and Wife------Deed--.J.-])ec-4-1.893-:---Dec-31-1894--5-----p-.-52-150 

·Jackson, D .. S----------_.-C.E. Brown-------------Bond--~-Jan-l-1894---Jan-11-1895--4:20--P--52-170 

Jackson, Mrs. Rolv!-----..,.-J.M. Colley and Wife 
and Julia A· Hunter 
by Jennie v. Numsen----Release-Jan-21-1895;_-Jan-22-1895--1---•-p-;o.52-221 

Jacob, C. A------------..,.-A. J. Wells-------------Deed.--~-l\Iar~4-1895---Mar-7-1895---9: 45--A--52-429 

Johnson, .Amo s-----------J. w. l\ia.nce--------- ----Beed--""'-lviar-l-1894---Mar.-21-1895--9---- -A- -52-486 ..., 

Joiner, w .. c-------------J.F. Nash--------------Deed-----Aug-3-1892-... -Apr-16-1895--lO----A--53-l 

Jackson, Austin A-------T .. R .. lJlurchison---------Release-11ar-13-l895"--Apr-26-1895--9: 30--A--53-42 

Jackson, W .. E., et al----Ivirs .. M.L.J. word-------Partition . 
by Executors Deed----July-23-1890-Apr-30-1895--9:20--A--53-54 

Johnson, 1:1------ -----·--G. w .. Burki tt-----------Deed.----sep-14-1894--Niay-6-1895---5: 30--P--53-68 

Jarrells, Mrs. Lillie U-Ci ty of Pal.estine------Deed--..:.-]iiay-4-1895-;..-May-10-1895--7.: 30--A--53-85 

Jackson, Sam J----------R.M. Jackson and \\iife--Deea.--~-!i1ay-17-1895--Ivtay-21-l895--l---..,.-P-~53-134 

Joost, :Mrs .. Belle-----•-A. w .. Gregg and. Wife----Deed----Mar-13-l895--Jun:e-6-1895--5-----P--53-180 

.Jacobs, Robert--------~-c.H. 3lackshear--------Deed----June-15-l894-July-17-l895-10--... -A--53-273 

Jacobs, Robert--------.:..-c.H. Blackshear--------Release-July-27-1895-July-29-1895-4---..'.-p--53-320 

Jenkins, J.R------------R .. J. Royall, by N.R.R .. -Release-Aug- 1895-Aug-9-1895---8:50--A--53-379 
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Jones, Ge ci. Vl. and 

Jacobs, Chas. and. 

Jacobs, Chas. and 

Jarvis, L., W.J., 

Wife-Geo. 

Wife-John 

Wife-John 

Vi. 

T. 

T. 

Burki tt--------Deed--.:.-Mar-12-l89B~-1Iar-1S-1895---12: 30-A;:..-52-476 

Rarris---------Deed--•-Mar-13-1895--Mar-21-1895---4--..;..-~p--52-487: 

Rarris---------Release-Mar-13-189q--Mar-21-1895---4-----P~-52-489. 

E. and D.P-------------J.R. Price-------------Deed----Sep-8-1894.;..--Apr-9-1895----9-----A--52-568 

Jones, Thos., IJ .. and 
John M. Duncan, Trustee 

-------Thos .. M. Colley--------Deed--~-Mar-18-1895--Apr-15-1895---9:30--.A.--52-620 

Joiner, w.c. and Wife~-J.H. Silliman----------Deed----Feb-21-1895--.A:pr-16-1895---10----A~-53-2 

Jerrells, Lewis M. and 
Wife-------------------1.[rs. A.E. Everet t---•--Deed--~-Iviay-7-18 9 5-i--lJJ:ay-7-1895~--..:10: 45-A--53-71 

Jerrells, Lewis lVI------cuson and Posey--------Deed.----May-9-1895-:..-May-13-1895---7:30--AT"'-53-97 

Janke, c. and Alex and 
Chas. F. Kleineche-----Wm. :s::.·oyles------------Deed--~-May-10-18si5--May-15-1895---5-----P--53-12d 

Jackson, :::t.u. and Nife-sam J .. J1;1ckson----------Deed----May-17-1895--May-21-1895---l-----PT"'-5~ 
; '.I ''.-~--~" 

Ju.ckson, S. G. and Wife-Josie R. S treety---~-- -Deed----Ju.ly-3-1895:..-July-8-1895---1-----P--53-254 

Jackson, R.M., Tax 
Collector--------------W. J. Watts------- ---Tax Deed--Apr-4-1893..':,_-Ju.ly-16-1895--3-----P ... -53-271. 

Jenkins, J.T .. and Wife-Frank, Denison---------Deed--.;..-July-31-189:5-Aug-24-1895---7-----.A--53-418 

Johnson, D.H. and ITife-G.W. Burkitt-----------Deed----Feb-7-1894;..~-sep-6-1895----1-----PT"'-53-47~ 

Jones, il.L .. and ·...vife---V .E. Pace--------------Deed--T"'-Oct-l 7-1895--0ct-18-1895---8-----.A..:.-53-622 
,, 

Jolly, J. w., et al------J. D. :Moore-------------Deed----Oct-23-1895~-oct-23-1895---3: 34--P--54-26 

Jackson, s. J., by 1.irs. 
Cox---------- ---------scaI!borougl1, and Childress . 

----------Release-:Nov-21-18951T"'-Nov-21-1895---ll----A--54-96 

Jones, .::~at and rNife----Robert 3mith-----------Deed.----Feb-8-1895-!...-Nov-15-1895---ll----A--54-147: 

Jarrell, Lilly N-------Jennie v. Nu.msen-------Deed----Dec-4-l895-;..-Dec-4-1895----10:20-.A...;.-54-202 

Joost, William---------11.A. Knox--------------Deed--~-Dec-21-1895,...-Dec-21-1895---1:55--P--54-292 

Jernigan, :a:: •. A----------'J::.M. Barber------------Deed----.A.u.g-29-1894•-Jan-25-1896---2: 60--P--54-409 

Jol;rnson, Jas. A--------A.w. Johnson-----------Deed.----Feb-3-1896---Feb-3-18Sl6----3:30--P--54-433 

Johnson, Brown Heirs of 
-----Heck Johnson-----------Deed--,...-.A.ug-30-1893~-Feb-25:-1896---2-----P.-54-518 

Johnson, Hick----------A.H. Hill--------------Deed----May-5-1894-7'"-Feb-25-1896---2-----P--54-520 

Johnson, Hick----------.:1..H. Hill---- --- - - ----l'-elease-Nov-201"'1894:--Fe b-25-1896---2-----P..;.-54-521 

Johnson, J.s-----------c.R. Johnson-----------Deed----Feb-25-1896--Feb-27-1896---9-----A--54-538 

Jackson, Ike-----------.t'...r1thony Johnson----- --Deed----Feb-28-1896,...-Ivrar-2-1896----2-----P-:--54-564 

Johnson, ~-i .. B-- ---------Geo. R. Gooke----------Deed----L'Ia:i;-l 7-1896--Apr-15-1896---10: 30-A--55-82 

Joost, l:Jirs. Bell, Extrx. 
----Samu.el D. Elrod--------Deed----Apr-ll-1896--Apr-22-1896---1--..;.--p~-55-109. 

Joost, lvirs. Bell, Extrx. 
----Lawrence B. Elrod------])eed---:-Apr-ll-.1896;--Apr-22:-1896---1-----P..:-55-110 

Jernigan, J. W. and Wife . . 
-----w.11. Brown-------------Deed----Feb-8-1896---May-5-1896----11----A--55-151 

Johnson, Mark----------11.. Naismith, Sr--------Deed----ivLar-14-.1891T"'-:May-14-1896---3: 15--P--55-177 

Jinkins, W.R .. 
Jinkins, Lee 
Jinkins, Ollie---------sam 1Vloore--------------:Deed-~---June-3-1896'T"'-Ju.ne-9-1896---9-----A-,.-55-220 

Joos t, Tulrs. :::;ell ------.I.lrs. .Alice Wagner------])eed----June-24-1896-June-29-1896--2-----P--55-298 

Jack, E. ~.I.. and \vi f e- ---Eary L.. Ras bu.ry- - - - - ...,- -Deed---- July-3-18 9 6--.July-3:-18 9 6---2: 15--P"'!'-55-30 5 

Johns, Alford arid ~··:ife-c .L. :r_.~owzer------------Deed----Ju.ly-3-1896--July-8-1896---11----A--55~310 

Johnson, w.E. and Wife 
ana. Mrs .. E.L. Tyson----samuel Dexter----------Deed and 

Power of 
atty---.June-27-1896-Au.g-28-1896---9-----A--55•408 

Jackson, Y'iarren--------Horace Bell------- - ----Deed----Au.g-28-1896--Aug-31-1896---lID: l0-..:·,--55-412 
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Jackson, :i?annie---------J .H. Mead---- -- - -------Deed--:--l.Iar-4-188 9'"7--July-21-18 90-10----A-•44-53 

Jackson, Fannie---------1.Irs. R.A. Witte----..;.---Quit c. 
and. ?..elease-July-7-1890--July-21-1890-10----A--44-55 

1 Jones, Annie E. ~na. . . . . . 
·• Robert L----:- ------------ -J:,irs. Julia DeBard------Deed----Sep-2-1890---sep-5-1890---10----A-:-44_;155 

Johnston, J .H-----------Barnes and. Wetmore, 
by Attorney------------Deed----Jan-6-1890~--Nov-25-1890--5-----P--44-423 

James, C .A--------------J .JJI., S .A. and Holloway 
Power----------- - ·-----Deed----Sep-10-1888--Dec-1-1890---9-----A-~44-446 

Jerrells, Lewis---------Lucie J.Joh11son--------Deed----Dec-1z.:.1890:--J?ec-20-1890--g:30--P-•4:4•535 

Jackson, Harriet------:--. .\.ustin A. Jackson----:---Deed----Dec-22:-1890--Dec-29-1890--4-----P-:-44-564 

Jones, H .. :M--------------A .. Q .. Stelzel----··-------Deed--;.:.-Feb-2-1891'"7--Feb-3-1891---11----A-:-46-25 

Jones, S .. C----------7"--I .. P. ?oyn::ir-and Wif'e---Deed--7"-Dec-21-1888.--Feh-11-1891--8-----A-:...46•46 

Joo st, A. A-----------7"--·vvilliam li'ields---------Deed----Feb-28-1891--Feb-28-1891--11: 20-A-7""46..:104 

Johnson, Mark-------- ---Geo .. A. l\icMeans------ --Deed----Feb-27-18 91--Feb-27>-1891--4: 30--P--46-107 

Jackson~ warren--- - --- --T. W. Tuloore-- -- - --------Deed--:- -Illar- 26-18 91--:Mar- 2 6-1891- -l:2-- - -A-~45-3 6 

•. Jonnson, J .B-:------------T. W .. i~ioore and Wife----Deed--~-l1Iar-27-1891--11ar-31-1891--10----A--46-222 

Jackson, J::Irs .. R.I~-------E .. s. Jemison----------Deed--;.;...-Apr-l 7-1891-Apr-20-1891--8-----A--46-294 

Jowers, W.G.W., for 
Anderson County---------J.L. Tucker------------Deed.--+-Feb_,~-1891---Apr-20-1891--ll:ZO-A--46-301 

Johnston, .1'homas--------J .L. Graham and Wife---Deed.----Apr-25-1891--Apr-27-1891--3---~-P--46-322 

Johns on, M. C-- ----------Harrison, M:c.uially 
and.Singletary---------Power of 

atty-_:-Apr-19-1890--May-9-1891---4-----P--46-358 

John$ol'.l., :M:.G .. -----------w.T.B. and .;ooand.a 
cooper-----------------]?ower of •. . . 

atty----June-4-1891--June-8-1891--9:30--A--46_.409 

Johnson, M. C-------,-----s. W.. and :tula 3owling--:Power of .. 
- Atty---June-4-1891--June-8-1891--9:30--A--46-410 

·· Jerrells, nil's. J:da.ry-----Lewis Jerrells---------Deed--.:.-June-l 7-189l-June-l 7-189l-5: 30--P--45-95 

Johnson, W.B------------John Myers-------------Jeed---:-July-14-1891-July-25-1891-9-----A--45-116 

,Johnson, Wm.R-----------Lent lVl· Hitchcoc.k------Power of 
atty-.:.-June-15-1891-Aug-1-1891---10----A--46-558 

••Johnson, 'iim., L. Sims . . 
· ancl R. strother------.---w .B. Robinson----------Deed----sep-5-1890---sep-5-1891---*:0: 30-A--45-141 

Jolly, J.F. and E.A-----J.c. and Julia Whittle-Deed----Aug-19-189ih::--Aug-19-1891--ll----A-..;.46-592 

Johnson, Phil------- ----J. W • .i.:~ance-----------:--Deed.----Apr-22-18917"-sep-16-1891--11----A-~45-150 

Johnson, Phil---------:--J. W. i~ance----""'--------Releas~-Aug-l 7-1891--Sep-15-l891--3-----P--41-l 

Jenkins, Emma-----------T .. T. Gammage-----------Deed----Feb-26-1881--sep-28-1891--1:307"-P--47-16 

Johnson, Margaret-------Louis Durr and Wife----Deed.--":'-Dec-10-1890~-Nov-4-1891---2-----P--47-149 

Johnson, J .. P. and.· 
· Margaret--------------'--Louis Durr and ·.;ife----Release-Ifov-4-1891-~-Nov-4-1891---2-----P-•47-151 

·· Joh..."ls, Alford-- -- -------J. F.. Hash and. -..:-life-----Deed--~-llJov-4-1891-._-Nov-4-1891---4-----P--47-157 

• Johns, Alford.---- -------J .F. Nash----------- ---Deed--'!'"-Nov-4-189l-•-I\fov-4-lo91---4-----P--47-160 

Jackson, Harriett-------austin A· Jackson------Deed----Apr-l-1891---Nov-17-1891--4:30--P--47-186 

··Jones, Vlm---------------J .H. Kimbrough and 
·;rife, et al----------:--Deed----Jan-l 7!'1:1891--Hov-26-:1891--10----A--47-201 

Jones, \ilm---------------.A .• 3.obertson- ---------Deed.----Feb~26-1891--:Nov-26-1891--10----A--47-203 

Jones, Wm---------------J.H. Kimbrough and . 
Wife, at al------------need---:-June-5.:.1888--.Nov-26~1891--10----A--47-205 

Jones, Wm-- -------------,J. H .. Kimbrough and Hife 
-----Deed----Nov-20-1876--lfov-26-1891.--10----A--47-206 

Jarvis, W. J-------------w .N. Dean and Vlife- ---Deed---:-Ifov-14-1891--Jan-11-1892---3-·---P--47..:.367 

John, August and .Annie--Collier F .. savvyers-----Deed--:--A.:ug-1;1891---Jan-15-1892---3----P--47-377 

John, August and .. A.nnie'"".-c .F. sawyers---------.--Release-Jan-5-1892-... -Jan-15-1892---3: 30-P--47-379 
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Joo st, A. A-- -----------W. A. Collier-----------Deed--l:.-sep..;.ll-1886--0ct-19-1891---2-----P..;.- 47-66 

Johnson, J.--1 .. -----------J.s. Hood., for Ora B. • •• 
~1:0 od.---- ---------------Rele ase-Nov-3-18 91-..;.-Nov-3-1891:----11: 30-A+-4 7-140 

Jackson, j_ustin A------Harr iet uackson--------Beed----A:pr-l-1891-. ..;.-Nov.;.17-1891---4: 30--P..;.-47-186 
!; 

Joost, A. A---------- ---':i. D. Shields------- ----Deed--..;.-2fov-29-1886:--Nov-30-1891---2-----P.:.-47-2lo 

Jowers, w.G.W., County 
Judge and Agen·t for · •· ·· 
Anderson County--------Spencer T .. Hassell-----Deea.--..:.-nec-18-1891

1
L-Dec-18-189l---12-.;.--A..,-47-273 

Johnson, J.s. and 
iiattie J---------------J.R. Phenix--- --------Deed--~-Oct-19-1888--Jan-6-1892----12----A~-47-320 ~ 

James, Jessie and \Vife-J .R. Phenix---------..:.--Deed--:--Nov-l-1887---Jan-6-1892----12----A~-47-32lv 

Jarvis, w. J., et al----R. C. ?i tzgerald--------Deed--•-Jan-11-1892.~-Jan-11-1892---4: 30--P~-45-192 

Jarvis, 1. J., et al----F .L .. Herrell-----------Deed-- ..;.-Jan-ll-1892..;.-Jan-11-1892---4: 30--P~-45-193 

Jackson, R.rv: .. and Wife-Sam J.. Jackson---------Deed--•-Feb-l 7-1892:--.B'eb-17-1892---4-----P+-47-473 

Jerrells, Iiewis and , 
Wife---- ---------------E .. A. Stafford---- ------Deed--"- Jan-2-1892-:--Mar-3-1892----10: 30-A'7"'-47-522 

James, c. J---- ---------c. Lomoard.i------------Deed----Mar-16-1892r-I:J:ar-19-1892---9-----Ar-47-56q 

Jackson, R.:M-----------W. 5. ,fat ts----- ------'.L'ax Deed~-Apr~5-1892-~-Apr-7-1892 ~-47-596 

James, li.E., A.A. ii[organ 
and Wife, Jessie R. · ·· . 
and W • .:i .• Calloway------John -~l.. Calloway-------Deed---~li.pr-9-l892-!:..-A:pr-9-1892----5-----P·L47-60l 

James, 1~1.E., A.A. I:Iorgan 
and 'iiife, J.A. and W .. A .. 
Calloway---------;..-----Jesse R .. Calloway------Deed----A:pr-9-1892-~-.A:pr-9-1892----5--:---P•-47-604 

James, 1\1.E. , ~i!. P .. , Ge or .._=:;ia 
Ann, and J .A. and J. r(. 
Calloway, A.A. 1Iorgan . 
and ' .. 'life----------- ----1.'! • ..:\... Calloway-------- --Deed----}.1.:pr-9-1892-~-Apr-9-18 92----5-----P~-47-606 

James, M.E. and W.I~., J.?...., . 
J. A. CallOiNay-------·---Sallie l~organ----------Deed----A:pr-9-1892-:..-A:pr- ;;-1892:~---5-----P.!L-47-608 

Joost, A.A-------------w.A. 

Johnson, Yvm. , et al 
Trustees s.u. Baptist 

Collier-----------Deed--~-June-8-1892:--June-10-1892--8-----A•-48-95 
' ' 'i 

Church----- -- ------ -- --~·;m. Johns on- -- ---- -----Deed.--":'.-Apr-26-1892;;,.-June-13-1892--3-----P .. -48-97 

James, C .::.:£-- -- - --- --- --Lombardi, C--· ----------Deed--..;.-July-ll-1892-July-16-18 92--9-----A~-48-146 

Jernigan, ii. A- --- - -- ---Eddie Jernigan---------Deed.- ---June-14-18 92-_A_ug-2-18 92-- --3-----J?- -45-235 

Jerrells, Lewis, by 
Trustees---------------·}eo. A. Wright---------Deea.--~-Oct-4-1892-~-oct-6-1892----5-----P~-48-270 

Jaclcson, E .B. and. '.Jife-s. J. "':'l.l'nold------ --- ---Deea.--..:.-Hov-l-1892-L-Nov-15-1892---10----.A~-48-~29 

Jackson, E .. B .. and Wife-J .R. Cook-------------..:.Deed--~-l~ov-l-1892-'°"-Nov-15-1892---2-----P ... -48-330 

Jarvis, nan and ~.rife---,John F. t}rounds--------Deed.----June-l-.1881:..-Hov-24-1892---9-----.A-:-48-388 

\ Jones, s .E. anc1 :.7ife---VI .E. Green-------------:Deed----lfov-18-1892.--l~ov-26-1892---12----A'""-48-394 

Jemison, ~.s-----------Trustees hl.B.s---------Deed--~-Jan-2-1873---Dec-12-1892---2-----P--48-453 

~ Johnston, John---------lI. J. .:yler---- - --------Deed-- ... -.::Lar-20-1389:--:Dec-:-23-1892---8: 45--A--48-500 

Johnson, J .. B-----------T.w. 1\/Ioore-------------Deed----Aug-3-1892-:--Jan-6-1893----12:15-A--43-551 

Jones, R.L-------------J .n. curry, et al------Deed.----Oct-10-1892--lviar-7-1893~---4: 20--P--49-169 

Jarratt, R .I.~---------- -·.·i. L. Grounds- ----------Deed----J)ec-l-1890-~-1.~ar-14-1893---8-----A--49-206. 

, Jackson, R.i:=- ---------- ~T. J.. Royall------------Deed.----:Mar-23-18931.-Mar:-28-1893---4-----P--49-257 

Jackson, ~.M, Tax 
Collector-------- ------B .1:. Conklin- ----------De ed----A:pr-7-18 90-"."'-A:pr-4-18 93-- --8-----A--4 9-2 92 

Jackson, R.M .. , Tax 
Collector--------------J.F. Jolly-------------Deed----Apr-4-1893-~-Apr-10-1893--- -A--49-307 

Jockson, R.M. Tax 
Collector--------------Geo. scarborough-----Tax Deed ... -Apr-4-1893---Apr-4-1893---5------P--49-310 

Jackson, R.M., Tax 
Collector------------ --G~V!. Burld tt------------Deed--"."'A:pr-4-18 93---.Apr-4-18 93-- -S------A--49-320 
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Jarvis, vV.J-------------H.J. Patterson and 
Wife-------------------Deed----Jan-9-1892..'.--Feb-2-1892---8-----A•-47-r413 

: " ' 

Jenkins, Pearl ()--------J. W. Ozment and Wife---Deed.----Jan-20 .... 1892--Feb-4-1892---12----A-·-47-423 

Johnson, B. W------------Jno. D. Iv.LcCall---------Red.emp;t­
Cert----Feb-ll-189~--Feb-15-1892--9-----A--47-463 

-
.i ackson, ...iam .i----------"'1..l>'l., Jackson and "ife--Deea.--.:..-Ee b-17 •1892--li'el:J-17-1892--4----J-.-47-473 

Johnson, ·~ . u· ·-d as. A--------- .~. Lee-------------r--.Deea.--~-Dec-27-1890--Feb-18-1892--ll---.:.--A- .... 47-474 

Johnson, Joe A-------..:--A. Vl. i'hompson and Wife-Deed--~-Dec-31-189t'--Feb-22-1892--10--~-A.--47-492 
James, Henry M----------Al vis Beesom and V<fife--Deed----Dec-9-1891"":'.--Dec-9-1891---3-----P--47-253 

Jernigan, .tl. A.---------r--Jas. J.. Cavanaugh------Deed--r-1iar-16-1892
1

--mar-l6-1892--2-----P-r45-208 

James, C .H--------------0. Lambardi------------Deed----Mar-l6-1892:--Mar-22-l892--6-----P--47-57 6 

Jerrells, J .H-----------J .. W .. lfance-------------Deed--... -Iviar-9-1892--Apr-5-1892---9: 30--A--45 ... 214 

Jerrells, J .H--------•--J .r~:;:. Colley------------Deed----I:Iar-26-189~--Apr-5 .... 1892---9: 30--A--45-215 

James, ]!Irs. M:.E---------J.R .. , J.A., Vi.A.. Calloway 
and Ao Ao Morgan and Wife : •· 

-----Deed--t--Apr-9-18 92-i--Apr-9.:.-1892---5- ----P-.;...47-602 

Johnson, J .B------ ------T. Vf. Moore----- --:-------Releas~-May-20-1892--May-26-1892--11: 30-A--48-r61 

Johnson, Hm-------------G.E. Smith, E.word, 
and vrm. Johnson, Trustees . 
S.U.B.C.---------------Deed--l.-Apr-26-1892--June-13-1892-3-----P--48-97 

Jerigan, H. A------------J. F. Nash---- ----------Deed--;-Aug-1-1892...;; __ Aug-2-18 92---2-----P-~45-234 

Jerigan, Edd.ie--------'--H.A. Jerigu.n-----------Deed--+-June-14-1892-Aug-2-1892---3-----P- ... 45-235 

Jand.er, William---------F.c. Imrie-------------Deed--:i--Aug-6-1892-:-Aug-6-1892---12----A--45-239 

Jones, :Doc, Cy Howard, 
Trustees Ga;llilee Church 

----Julia Gibson-----------Deed--l-Oct-12-1892-:-0ct-13-1892---3:30--P...;45-273 

Jones, H.l/I-- -- ------ ----Franl{ 'I'almage and. Wife-Bond. for . , 
Title---Oct-12-1892--0ct-28-1892--@-----A-.:..48-305 

Jones, s.c--------------wm. J). Cleveland and co. . 
----Release-Nov-22-1892;--Nov-26-1892--12--~-A-,.;-48-393 

Johns, .Alford- ----------J .}!, • Nash--------- . ----.;.::elease- --Jan-4-1893---2-----P--48-535 

Johns, .Alford and C. 71---l:Irs. E. D. Cadien-------:Ueed----Jan-3-1893-:--Jan-4-18 93---2-- ---P--48-538 

Janl{S, C. and Co---- --'--\.f .B. Ro bin son, 11rustee-Deed--;-lviar-l-l8 92-.... -Jan-19-1893--10----A.--48-627 

Jackson, S. G------------Geo .. A. Wright---------Deed----Jan-ll...;:;!,,893.•-Jan-24-1893--~-----P--49-4 

• Jackson, :Mrs. R.M----- 1--J .1,1. Colley, et al-----Deed--"'."-Feb-l-1893---l?eb-1-1893---5-----P--49-28 

Jenkins, J. I'------- -----:r:J .. R. Royall------------Heleas~-Jan-31.-:1893~-Feb-7-1893---9-----A--49-50 

Johnson, C""."--------------1.iargaret ~dord----------Deed----Mar-7-1892--:-IVIar-27-1893..,.-11----A--45-309 

. Jackson, S .G--• ------'--J .p. Garner------------Deed--..:..-Dec-l0...;1887<--J:;Iar-10-1893--2-----P--49-187 

Jackson, s. G------------J. P. Garner------------Release-Feb-21-1893~-rtar-l0-1893--2-----P- ... 49-l90 

Johnson, D.E-- ---------:-H .. Price and others----Deed--~-Mar-4-1893-•-Apr-8-l893---8-----A--49-305 

•Jolley, J. F-------------R.M .. Jackson, Tax 
· Collector---------------Deed--~-J.pr-4-1893---Apr-10-1893--8-----A--49-307 

. Jac}{son, A. A.---------.... -T. R. 11:urchison----- ----Deed--i--Apr-8-1893---Apr-24-1893--@-----A--45-328 

Jackson, E. \'!-- -- -------J .p. ::::iavis------------Deed--•-June-l-1893•-June-1-1893--12----A-...;.49-489 

Janders, L.E------------3.K •• Conklin-----------Deed----July-10-1893-July-10-1893-1-----P--49-551 

Jerrells, J.H----·-:...---Mat and Margaret Welch-Deed----May-6-l.893---July-12-1893-10----A--49-557 

Johnson, D .. H------------H~L. Price, C.A. Dial 
and E.A. swanson-------Deed----June-17-1893-July-13-1893-11----A--49-560 

Joh..'l'ls, ..::..lford-- -------'7--C. Vl. Johns-------------Deed----July-8-1893.i--AUg-l0:.;,.1893--10----A--49-607 

Jarni , H •. A---------~-J. F. .i.~ash-- ------------ -.l:telease-July-l 7-1893-Aug-21-1893--9._---'-A--49-615 

Ja,.nder, Wm--------------F. Huf'smi th----- -------~eed----Aug-9-l893---sep-4-1893---4i-----P--45-368 

Johns, Alferd--- --------C. W. Joi'ms-------------Release-Aug-19-1893--Sep-2-189i:i---l0----.A--50-l0 
·~ 
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Collector-- - --- -- -------Vl .J.J. Derden------ --- 'l1ax Deed•-A:pr-4-1893-r--A:pr-21-1893---

Book Page 

A--r49-369 

\ Johnson, Anna S--------lErs. Alex McMeans------Deed----May-20-1893--lviay-27-1893---9----A~49-464' 

Johnsdm, Wm------------R.H. 3oyd--------------Deed----Mar-o0-1893--June-5-1893---2----l?-~49_485 

'.::.. 

Jolly, u. and C .A. 
Jolly------------------James IJaismith---------Deed--~-May-7-1883-r--July-1-1893---11---A-J..49-532 

Jernigan, Eddie and 
H. A- - - - - - - -- -- - - - --- - -- John Gra tner- ---- - -----Deed-- .... -Mar-2. 5-18 93:--July-·2 9-18 93--10---.A-,...45-3#3: ·' 

•j ; 

Jernigan, Ed.die-------.:John Gratner-----------Release-July-27-18~3-July-29-1893--10---A-::-49-588 . 
John::::, C. Vi. and Wife---1Uferd Johns-----------:Jeed.--l-July-8-1893

1

--Aug-10-18 93---10---A-.,..4';;1-607 . . . . ' 

Johns, C. W-------------;;_lferd J·onns-------- ---R.ele:.::.se-Aug-1 :0-1893--Sep-2-1893----12---A--50-10 

Jackson, Sam-----------scarbJrough and Childress : : 

Jones, s .c-------------1.Irs. 

Jennings, ~ii .H. and Wife­
------Vl .B. 

---------Deed--..--se:p-28-1893--Se:p-30-1893---5----P-:;..45.,.370 

M.E. Mciv1illen-----Deed.--..--Aug-ll-1284~-0ct-4-1893----2----P-.i..50-92 

Robinson----------Deed----Nov-15-1893--Nov-15-1893---4----P-+50-207 

Jackson, s.G-----------Josephine S-creety---Deed----Nov-17-1893--Nov-17-1893---11---A--50-217 

Jonnson, Joe A---------J .D. liicCrearry---------Deed--~-Feb-4-1893-.--Nov-21-1893---2: 30-P-.l..50-231 

J::i.ckson, 3. Vl. and R .. IvI--Jenlcins and Gee--------Deed--;..-Aug-29-1865:...-nec-l-l893._---3----P-+50-260 

Jackson, Lizzie 
Cat~erine Jackson, 
:Minty Jackson, 
I'Jick Hiclrn, 
Ella Hicks, et al------Jas. H. Gee------------Deed----Feb-13-1879,:..-nec-l-l893----3----P-l50..:261 

Jackson, w.B., and 
James E. Gee-----------A.B. J0n:v;:ins-----------Deed----Jan-18-1887 ... -Dec-l-l893•---3----P-"-50-263 

Johnson, ~:v .B. and 'f:"i fe-Isaac lilagreed.er--------Deed-- 7 -.A.ug-19-1885•-Dec-5-1893---11----i;.-~50-276 

Jarratt, 3.obert M------w.H. Thomnson----------Deed--..i.-Nov-15-1893--JarJ-4-1894---11----A-.;..50-~10 · - " ,, 

Jackson, E. ~V. and Wife-J .B. Huff and rlife-----need--.;..-Jan-15-1894~-Jan-16-1894--10----A- ... 50-.476 

Jenkins, and \'life-Palestine National 
Bank-------------------Deed--•-Jan-23-1894"-Jan-24-1894--12----A-i5o-532 

Johnson, lieck----------Frank Bates------------Deed----Jan-2-1894-,..-A:pr-11-1894--10----.A-~51-90 

1 Johnson, Heck----------Frank :aates------------rtelease-.A.:pr-ll-1894:...-A:pr-11-1894--10----A--51-91 

Johnson, Joe A---------R.A. Johnson-----------Deed--~-Jan-2-1893-i-Apr-16..-1894--lO----A-•51-105 

Johnson, Mrs. H.J------James D.Daviss---------Deed----Jan-10-1893.;..-Apr-20-1894--8-----A--61-109 

Jackson, W.E-----------J.R. Cook--------------Deed--.;..-May-4-1094-0 -May-4-1894---8-----.A--45-412 

Jones, C.H. and Wife---J.D. Tutoore-------------~eed----July-21-1894-July-24-1894-2-----P- .. 51-325A 

\. Joo st, }.Irs. 3ell, Bxt--E. C. Ad.cling to n---------Deed----June-.:.::3-1893-Se:p-11-1894--5-----P-~51-40 9 

Jackson, E. w. and Wife-M:ary E. Nev1hart--------Deed----Se:p-10-1894--Se:p~24-1894--12----A-_.51-441 

Johnson, W .B .----------City of Palestine------Deed----);.Ug-27-1891--0ct-3-1894---5-----P-lol-457 

\ Joo st, A. A---- - - --- --- -\:r. Vi. Clark- ------------:Deed--.,;.-Sep-ll-1886•-0ct-31-1894--10----.A-.::51-57 6 

~ Joost, A.A., deceased 
by Mrs. Bell Joost-----w.w. Clark-------------Release-Oct-31-1894~-oct-31-1894--11----A-~51-578 

Jones, H.:M. and Nellie-Jim Conway-------------Decd----Nov-2-18.94---Nov-5-1894---8-----A--51-593 

Joost, .A.A-------------E. Cossett-------------rtelease-Nov-24-1884--Nov-19-1894--4-----P-~52-10 

\ Jones, H.M:. and Vfife-:..-John llendorf-----------Deed----Nov-22-1894.;..-Dec-l-1894•--l---- -P--52-41 

Jenkins, _n •• B. and Wife 
and J .H. Gee and. Wife--J. Vf. Ross--------------Deea.----Dec-8-1893-~-Dec-31-1894--5-----P-...,..52-151 

Jaclrn on, A. A.. and ·.rife-C. cannon-------------Deed---r-Dec-22-1894--Feb-16-1~95--11: 20-A--.52-332 

Jackson, Riley and 
Wife-------------~----sam Smith--------------Deed----?eb-23-1895-r-Feb-23-1895--4-----P-~52-358 

Johnson, Francis A 
and H .A. also '.ifm. T. 
Caroline, Lillian, 
George, John L::iuis-----F.H. Davenport---------J)eed----Mar-5-1895-~-:Mar-8-1895---10:30-A--52-434 

By Sheriff 
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Kane, Newell------•-----Palestine Library and 
social Club---------•--Deed--.;.;.-Jan-9-1890-:-June.-11-1890-9----""':'~A-~a-551 

Kaemmerlen, J. T- ------:--A· J. lvii ·tchell and Wife-Deed---:-May-15....:189Q .... June-25-1890--3-----P;_"!>43_159 5 

Kersh, T.E--------------Estate of N. Am::iry, 
by Agent---------------Release-July-7-1890~-Juiy-12-1890-3-----P-+44-24 

Kersh, T.E-------------James H. s·tarr by atty-Release-July-8-:1890"!>-July-12-1890-3-----P--44-25 
i . " I 

Kersh, T.E--------------Estate of N • .AJ.nory, 
by .Agent------------...:--need--"!>-Jan-15-1887-:-JuJ.:y-1.6-1890-10----A-"""44-44 

Killion, W .. M----------:--J.M. Silliman---------Deed----July-l~-1890-July-21-1890-12----A--44-56 

Kirksey, Jno. G------:--Benji D. Murrell-----:--Deed---:-June-30-18 90-0c t-6-18 90---9---- -A--44-233 

Key, J .. T------ ---- ------s .. J. Kenebrew---------Deed----July-15-18 90-July-17-1890-lJ----A--44-48 

Kemerlen, J .. T---------,..-.A .. J .. and M:.E. :Mi tchell-Deed--..:.-oct-6-1890-.-:--0ct-20-1890--2-----P--44-281 

Kennedy, W.J----------•-rhomas and Martha 
Kennedy------ - ------. --Deed--..i-Sep-:29•1890;-Nov-10-1890--9---- -A--44-356 

Kennedy, w .. J------------Estate of Miles Bennett, 
by John Parker, Ext----Deed--~-Oct-2-1890-~-Nov-l0..;1890--9-----A--44-358 

Kyle, E .:r.rr.. and J. T. .. 
Malone------------- -----w. R. w. Kyle------- -- ---Deed----Oct-21-188 5"!>-Nov-13-1890--2-----P-.;.;44-372 

Kendrick, J .R---------'--Euba.riks and Calloway---Deed--..l-Feb-12.,;1888--lfov-17-1890--9: 2Q--A--44-381 

Kennedy, Thomas-------:--J .u .. Parks and Vlife----Deed----Feb-17.,;1887.:..-Dec-1-1890---9.: 20:-A--44-450 

••Kim bro, Harriet-- -- - --;--T. E. Ker sh and Wi fe----Dee d--+-June-12-18 90-Dec.-8-18 90-- -1: 20..,.-P--44-4 7 7 
': i 

Kirksey, J.G. and L.J. 
Farror----------------D.B .. Murrell.-----------Deea.--..,.-Dec-20•1890.:..-nec-23-1890--9---..,;-A--:44-549 

Kane, Newell and Palestine 
· Sdwial Club-----------"""-Mrs. E:ppie Campbell 

and Geo. A. Wright--~--Release-Dec-22-1890-:-Dec'-2 7:...1890--ll--'--A--44-560 

Kent, E.C---------------Estate of Ira N. 
Green, by Extr.--------Deed--;-July-23-1890-Dec-29-1890--2:30--P--44-563 

Key, J .. E----------------J. T. i:ey---------------Deed----Jan-12-.1891~-Jan-16-1891--4-----P-•44-627 

Kimbell, B.B------------F. :Bremmenkamp-------:--Deed--.,.-Oct-31-1890-:-Feb-2-1891---2:30~-P--46-22 

Kempner, H-------------:-Martin Henzie, by 
Sheriff--------- -------Deed--:...-:M:ar-5-l891---Mar-5-l891---4-----P-.:;.46-152 

Kirksey, JnJ. G. Jr---.--Texas Land Company-----Release-1'1ar-24-1891.,.-Mar-26-189l--12----P-'""46-216 

~~ ' = R · C L Aersn, ~· ------------~ .• and Arizona Payne-Deed- - --Apr-3-18 91-.:..-Apr-21-18 91--4--- --P-7 46-30 7 

Kincaid., 1Irs. Fannie 
Royall------------------R. J. Royall and iflife---Deee--...:.-Apr-28 .... 1891+.-APr-28-1891--4-----P--45-70 

Kent, E. c----- ________ :__·:Mrs, E.B. Green-- ------Deed--.,.-May-5-I891-.;..-Jun.e-26-1891-10: 30-A-•46-465 

Kolstad, P .. .A. and. J" s---s. Kolstad and Wife-- --Deed--.,.-Mar-21-18911-oct-14_:18 91--9: 39--.A-•45-168 

Kolstad, Jno.s----------Jno.s. and :P.A. Kolstad­
-----Deed--...:.-oct-23-1891--0ct-24-1891--10--_:-A-:...47-81 

Kirksey, Jno. G-- -------J .L .. Farror------------Deed----liov-23-1891:--Nov-28-1891--9-----A--47-212 

. Kyle, Stephen B---------Parker stephen---------Deed--~-Ja.n-11-1889--Feb-9-1892-- -10--..,.-A--47-432 

Kendall, w .. c----------:-Bliza wa tson-----------Rele ase-Mar-1-18 92--:-M:ar-2-1892----.1: 30-P-"'."47-520 

Koller, .A.nnie-------- --John Koller------- -----Deed----1Iay-26-1892--May-30-:l892--l: 30"'!-P--48-.74 

Koller, .Annie-----------Edward Koll er----------Dee d.--..,.-May-28-1892,...-Mey-30-18 92--1: 30--P--45-248 

'Kendall, Christine------0.B .. sav.ryer and Wife---Deed--~-June-2-1892--June-4:-1892--3-----P-~48-84 

.. Koller , Ed .. and \Vi fe---s .. A. Dou thi t----------Deed----June -15-189?-June-15-l-892-9:15-:-A-'-48-103 

Y,.yle, W .. A-------------"!>-M• E. Crawford.----------Deed----May-7-18 92-.;..-Aug-20-18 92--3-----P--48-185 

· I:unkel, A.R-----------.--J .H. Maples and Wife"'."--Beed----Sep-1-18 92-""-Sep-3-18 92---3-----P--48-211 

Koch, ?rank-------------J. W. lfance-------------Deed----Nov-12-1892~-:Dec-3-1892---8-----A--45-275 

Ke.nd.rick, J. R----------Tuirs. O. O. Q.uarle s------Deed--•-Jan-17-18 93--Jan-21-1893--2---- -P--48-633 

Kyle, Bob---------- -----G. W .. Burkitt----- ------Dee d----Oct-8-l891---Feb-l 7-1893--ll----A-...;.45:...305 

Klu tj1, F:canz--- ---------Chas. H. Naylor--- -- --Deea.--..:.Mar-1-1893---lVIar-3-18 93---1.: 30--P--49-153 
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::\fonth Day Year ::\Ionth Dav Year Hour J\Iin. a.m.p.m. 

Koller, John, et al----John N .. Link-----------Release-Jan-26-189~'...-Jan-26-18 93---5-----P.;;.-49-16 

Kolstad, S. and Vlife---P .. A .. Kolstad-----------Deed.----Iviar-23-1892--Mar-9-1893----11----A•-49-l 74 

Kimbrough, J.D--- -----J.N. Bietry------------Deed--"'--Ar:i:r-6-1893_;--Apr-7-1893---9-----A.,.-49-304 

Kimbrough, J.D---------s.A. Overbagh----------Deed--•-Apr-4-1893---A:pr-7-1893----9-----A--49-304 

Kolstad, T.A .. and 
Jno. s. Kolstad--------A.L. Holliday----------Deed----June-l 7-189'3-June-l.'7-1893--12----A--49-501 

Kolstad, P.A. and J.S--P.w. Ezell-------------Deed----June-12-1893-June-20-1893--9-----A--45-345 

Kimbrough, J .D---------s .. A.. Overbagh------ ----Release-June-19-189,3-June-22-1893--10----A+.-49-518 

Kolb, Sarah------------Perry starr------------Power of 
atty--~-Aug-19-1893--.:i.ug-25-1893---9-----A.,.-49-624 

Kimbrough, J,.:D---------J.N. Bietry------------Release-sep-23....:1393;.._Sep-23-1893---9-----A--50-64 

Koher, E .1,~. and 
A .. L.. warren----- -------I. N. i11ryer s-------------Qui t 

Claim- ... -Apr-10-1893--Iifov-10-1893---8-----A--50-192 
' . 

Kimbrough, Richard-----W .B. Ro binson----------Deed--..,..-Nov-9-1893-
1
--Nov-10-18 93---o---- P~-45-380 

Kimbrough, Susan and 
Richard------- - --------.Alex Bell--------------Deed--•-Sep-23-18 93--Nov-15-18 93---.11: 30tA..:.-o0-202. 

Ko ls tad, P.A. and J. S--Hunter 1:.:IcKay-----------Deed.--""-sep-21_;1893--Nov-17-1893---4-----P.,.-50-223 

Killion, 1:\f .IvI-----------L .. L .. and J.B. Pate-----Deed--L-July-18-l89b-Dec-ll-l893---2-----P .. -50-33l 

Kimbro, Randle and 
Sarah Kimbro-----------Mtzeon Missionary 

Baptist Church---------Deed.----:Nov-25-1893--Dec-30-1893---10----A.,.-50-393 

Kolstad, P.A. and J.S--3.§. Ackerman----------Deed--""-Jan-27..,..l894'--Feb-17-1894---8-----.A~-50-594 

Kaiser, A--------------Isaac Galley-.,..-------De ed---:-Sep-18-:18 91:--Fe b-20-18 94---l-----P .. -50-601 

Kirksey, India------ ---M. La vo and S. M:aier---Deed----Mar-3-1894-'-:-r,iar-3-1894----11----A-:-60-625 

Kelly, T. J .. a.no. Wife---G. F!. Burki tt-----------:-D.eed----Mar-23-1894--Iviar-27-1894---12----A--51-48 

Kendrick, J .H----------Ivir.s. E. A. Pringle------Deed----M:ar-~-1883-;._-_\.::pr-2-1894----12----A--51-60 

Kempner, H-------------A. 3rule---------------Deed.----Mar-12-1894--Apr-24-l894---10----A--51-120 

Kimbrough, G. ii. , et al-C .IvI. KimOrough---------Deed.----Jan-2.2-1294.,.-May-4-18 94----10----A-:-51-145 

Kimbrough, G.L. and. 
F.E--------------------C.M. 
",.. mh J , ~-..1.\..lng, 1 o s. ----------..t:lrs. 

Kelly, B.D. and 

Kim1Jrough---------Deed----1,1ar-19 ... 1894:...-1viay-4-1894----10----A:...-51-l47 

D • .A. Crawford.-----Deed--~-Apr-25-1894--May-7-1894----9-----A--51-149 

W .B. Johnson, 'l'rustees-County Judge f;..nderson 
county-----------------Deed----June-26-1894-June-27-1894--11----A--51-271 

Kempner, Eliza---------A.L. We"Qb--------------Deed--;-June-27-1894-June-30-1894--1-----P--51-275 

Kimbough, J.D----------s.A. overoagh----------Deed--•-July-5-1894~-July-6-1894---4-----P•-45-426 

Kolstad, P.A., J.s. 
and ::n ve s------- -------P.A. Ji .. dams------- - -----Deed--;-Mar-l-1894---July-'lhl0-1894--4-----P--51-297: 

Kolstad, P.A., J.s. 
and. ·.Jive s--------------1'. A. lid.ams--- -- --- -----Release-July-10-18 94-July-10-1894--4-----P--51-298 

Kyle, Bob and sarah----~7Jm. BrJyles------------Deea.--..:-nec-7-1893---July-24-1894--9-----A--51-322 

Ki!!J.l:l.~:11,. B. 3-----------R. Duckworth-----------ueed--•-se:p-26-1892--Sep..; 7-1894----11----A~-51-405. 

Kammerlin, J .F---------Ci ty of Palestine------Deed----Feo-25-1893--0ct-3-1894----5-----P--ol.-464 

Kimbrough Pierce, 
et al- --- __ .:__ ---- ·------G.L. Kimbrough---------Deed----Jan-22-1894;;.-0ct-11-1894---3-- ---P--51-504 

Kimbrough, Pierce, 
et al------------------C.B. Kimorough---------Deed----Jan-22-1894--0ct-ll:..1894---3-----P--51-506 

Kimbrough, G.L., et al-Thomas l,c. Pierce-------:oeed----Jan-22-1894--0ct-ll-1894---3-----P--51-508 

Kimbrough, Pierce------Lillie p., Kimbrough----Deed----Jan-22-1894--0ct-11-1894---3-----P..;-61.-510 

Koller, _t,.nnie----------Chas •. H .. J:Jaylor--------Deed.----r.:rar-l 7-1893--0ct-31-Jii894---3-----P--5l-579 

Koller, _n.,nnie by 
Jennie I1un1sen----------C .. H. I~aylor------ ------~1elease-Oc t-18-18 94--0c t-31-18 94---3---- -P--51-580 

Kolstad, P.A., J.s. 
et al------- --- ------- -I:I. :L. ::auzee------- - ----:Deed----.dov-19-1894--iJov-21-1894---11----A--52-15 
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Kolstad, P .. A-------- ----s. Kolstad-- -----------.1.1eed--r~-1aar-23..;. 

D,\.TE OF FILING 
Page 

Kelch, W. S--------------T. F. McClure--------..,.--Deed--. ..;.-June-30-18 ---A-1-49-193 

Kimbrough, J.D----------J.H. Reagan------------Deed--~-Apr-3-1893~~-Apr-4-1893---2-----P-~49-295 

Kimball, B .B-- -------"'!--E .L.. Gamm.age--------..,.--Deed--t-..:'.i.pr-22.;..18 9~---;.pr-24-18 93--8-----A-~45-32 7 

King, IiI. 0------------"'!--B. F. Broyles---- --- --"'!--Deed--~-Feb-15-188~:--May-2-1893---9---"'!-A-fr.49-396 
': ' 
' " ' 

Kin,5, H. 0---- ----------B. F. 3royles----------'-Deed--.. -Apr-28-1890l--1Eay-2-1893---9-----A--49"'!398 

Kimball, B .B---- ------~-J .L. Murphy------ ------:need----July-8-18 9~--July-10-1893-8-----A-,..45-353 

Kimball, B .. B------------J.L. Eurphy and L.E. .. . 
:Murphy---- - - -- -- -- -----Deed--~-July-8-l 893t.-- July-10-1893-8-- -- -A-~45-3 54 

' i; ' '; 

i! n i ':; 

Kun1ce 1 , A. R .. ---- -- - - - - - -J. H. Maples------- ---- -B.e leas~-July-17-189;3- July-20-18 93-8-:-~-+--A_;,..4 9-573 
,: :',' 

. .• !' ' . 
Knodell, Moses----------A. T. Monroe, Jr--------Deed--':"'-Aug-3-1893..;:--sep-25-1893--3: 30--P--50-76 

King, Frauk-----------'--:Dora L. '!Vise------ - ---Dee d--!---Aug.;..2-18 93·+·-Hov-28-1893--12--"'!-A-+45-387 

Kimbrougµ, G.L. et al---J.H. Williams---- -----Deed--+.--Nov-22-l893L-Dec-23-1893--10----A--50-367 
;1 !'. i 

Kolstad, P.A. and Jno. S-.A.L .. Rolliday----------Deed----Nov-l-18':1,3•--Jan-20-1894--2: 30--P--50-497 

Kyle, T .. J .:r.ir--------- ----R.M:. Quarles-- ---------Deed--~-Jan-15-189~,--Jan-23-18~4--ll----P-~50.;..529 

Kelly, J. J--------------I:Iew York and Texas Land ,j •• · l 
Company-----------------Deed--~-Jan-15-1894~-Feb-24-1894--4-----P-~50~609 

Kelly, J.J-------------:New York Texas Land : • . 
Company---------------Deed--•-Se:p-5-1893-4--Feo-24-1894--4-----P-'7-50-611 

(; ' 

Kluth, Franz---------~--N.R. Royall------------Deed--~-Feb-27-1894--Feb-28-1894--3-----P-~50-515 
);, ;: 

Koch, Franl{----------•--J. Vl. Nance-------- --·--Releas$-Jan-27-189d--Ear-7-1894---l-----P-i51-10 
' " ii 

Kimbrough, Rau------ ----Jack Foster and Wife-- -Deed---r--Feb-26-189~--A:pr-23-18 94--11----A-l..01..:111 

King, Tobe--------------J .. w .. Wright------------Deed--+-Apr-18-1894--Apr-26-1894--9-----A--45-408 

Kimbrough, C .].1----------Thos. Pierce, et al----Det?ci--+-Jan;...22-1894:..-May-4-1894---10----A--51-l.45 

Kimbrough, C .. M----------G.L. and F .. E. Kimbrough 
---------Deed.--,f-Mar-19-1894~-May-4-1894---10----A--51-147 

t 

Kimbrough, J .. D----------J. N. Bietry-----------Deed--t-July-2-1894~-July-5-1894--1-- ---P-f.45-425 
i ,; 

' ' 
King, L.P---------------J. w. :McCoy and ~'fife-~--neea.--+-Aug-23-1894+--Aug-23-1894--2-----P--51-379 

King, W. T------ ---------Minnie Teel-------- ----Deed--+-Aug-28-18 951"'-Aug-20-1894--8: 30i-A-.:..51-395 
\ ,; 

KnJdell, Eoses----------c .. w .. Hahl------ -- ------Deea.--~-se:p-6-1894-:~-sep-16-1894--9-----A-,,. 51-417 

Knodell, M--------------state of Texas---------Redemp~-Sep-25-'1894:~-sep-28-189~--s-----A-~51-448 
Kimbrough, et al--------Sidney J)emuke---------Deed--1-Jan-22-'l894L-oct-ll-1894--3-----P--51-502 

I t· • 

Kimbrough, G.L--------~-Pierae, Kimbrough, et al 
-----Deed--4-Jan-22-l894j7"-0ct-ll-1894--3-----P-l51-504 

., 

Kimbrough, C .B--------~-I(imbrough and fierce 
'1 

;1 

Jan-22-1894~-0ct-11-1894--3-----P-~51-506 et aJ.------------------Deed--

Kimbrough, Lillie P---•-J:hos .. ?ierae and Kimbrough 
--------Deed- -+-Jan-22--18 94:!..-0c~-11-18 94--3- -- - -P-..,51-.. 510 . . . . 

Kell~y, John------------li .R. Roye.ll------------Deea.--l,-Nov-1-18 94-~-Nov-1-1894---9-----A-:- 51-586 
,l ' ', 

Kersh, D--------------;--St. Marys Academy---..,-Deed--.;.;.-Oc t-2-188 9-fi--Hov- 5-1894---10----A-~51-50 2 

Kempner, R------------!--F.M. Huddleston, by . ,. . ,. 
Administrator----------Deed--.+-July-7~1893r-:nec-17..,1894--l0:25-A--52-93 

Knodell, III--------------c .. H. Rahl, by Thomas 
Finty----------------Release-Oct-26-1894--Dec-24-1894--11----A-~52-136 

Kay, J. T------ --- -------Josh •raylor and Wife---Deed--..,-Jan-28-1895:,-Jan-30-1895--4: 20-,-P-.,-92- 260 

Kay, J .T 
Gatewood, E. 
Childress, 0.-----------J.E. Fitzgerald--------Transfer 

---..:.-se:p-5-18 93---Fe b:-14-18 95--11.-50-A-- 52-326 

Kay, J .. T. 
Gatewood, E. · ·· 

1Childress, 0----------.,..-Anderson County--------Deed--~-Feb-14-1895~-Feb-14-1895--11:50-A--52-327 

Kay, J.T--------------~. o. Childress and 
E. Gatewood------ -------Deed----Dec.;..19-1894--Feb-14"'!1895--ll: 50-A--52-328 
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Kirksey, John G--------1: .J'.J. Jones-------------Deed----Oct-16-18 93.--ITov-29-1894--8: 45--A--52-32 

Kyle, T. J .J.,I.-----------J .II. Hemby------------Deed--:""-Dec-31-1892--Bec-5-1894---4-----P--52..;90 

Kimbrough, G.L., c .M., 
C.B., L.P. Anderson, 
Mamie Pierce-----------D.J:vl .. Barrett-----------Deed--;..-r.Tov-24-1894--J)ec-27-1894--1.: 30--P--52-139 

Ki 11 ion , H • :J • P • and ., 
E.T. and '.1/i fe----------lvionroe 3arnett---------Deed--~-July-15-1889-Jan-17-1895--5: 15--P--52-191 

Kimbrell, Vf,. S. and n. V-C .11. Smi th-------------Deed----Sep-5-1895-~-Feb-23-1895--1: 30--P-'.'"'52-353 

King, John T.. and J3 .R, 
w.L. PressVJhite, and 
E.s. Crawford, by 
She riff--- - ------------P. Freeman-- - ----------Deed- --::--Jl:ar-7-18 9 5-':--!,:ar-16.-18 95--3: 45- -P--52-418 

~ Kendrick, J .R------.----A.B. Hodges------------Deed--~-Oct-15-1894--:Mar-5-1895---2-----P-.!.52-423 

1 Kimbrough, Rrankie, G .• L., 
\C .M:., 1 C .B., Mamie and 
Thos. M:. Pierce and 
John and Lillie p. 
Anderson-------------:--Obed.iah, Callovvay----:---Deed--•-Dec;...4-1894---lviar-23-1895--12----A-'!'>52-502 

1 Ketcham, L. C. and Wife-w .E. Ba ty--------------,.Deed----Apr;...4-1895---Apr-6-1895---10----A-7 52-539 

\ Ketcham, L. C. and ·,nfe-v;. F. Hurrell-----------Deed----A:pr;--23-1895'!'>-Apr-24-1895--2: 50--P--53-34 

1 Kleinecke, Chas. F. and 

~ 

Alex, and C. Janke------V!m. Broyles------------Deea.----M:ay;..l0-1895--May-15-1895--5-----P-.:..53-120 

Kersh, E.R-----------,...-Jno. J. Donovan--------Deed----June-8-1895--JUJj.e-10-1895-1-----P-.;.53-199 

Kane, Newell-----------Jno. J .. Donavan------..,--Deed.----June-ll.-18915-July-6-1596--8-----A--53-249 
et al 
Kolstad, Jno. s. and .. 
Nora----------- -------'!'>-J. Robert Tilley------,.--Deed----July-12-189 5-July-26-18 9 5-10----A-7 63-29 9 

Kane, l'Jewell, et al----W .J,I. :Michaux-----------Deed--;..-June-15-189p-July-27-1895-!f-----A--53-306 

Kane, Fannie, et al----w .};'[. 1Iichaux--------'!'>--J)eecl--.;.-June-15-1895-July-27-1895-2-----A--53-306 

Kindred, Abbie, et al--Elijah P. starr--------Deed----,Gct-l0-.1894--Aug-3-1895---9:40--A--53-345 

Keeton, Fannie, et al--Eli jah P. Starr--------Deed--.,.-Oct-10-1894':'"-Aug-3-1895---9: 40--A-•53-345-

Kimbell, B .B .----------Mrs. Sallie E. Gammage-Deea,--..;-July-22-1894-Aug:-8-1895---1-----P-":"53-369 

Knutson, J. D.. and :,vife-J. Vi. Pa tterson----:...----Deed----Mar-7-1890-'!'>-se:p-2-1895•--l: 50--:E--53-450 

\ King, Frank and. ~Yife---1-Irs. IVI. I. 1'IcCann-------Deed--..;-Au,;.,.30-1895~-s~p-3-1895---10: 50-A--53-464 

Kersh, ~.E., et al-----Jno. R. Hearne---------Deed--~-Aug-24-l895~-Sep~23-1895--5-----P--53-522 

Kimbrough, Randall---~-Jno. Burton------------Concract 
--~-sep7 zo:...1895--0ct~2-l895---4-----P--53-555 

Kennecly, s.B-----------Phebe Parlrnr-----------Deed----Jan".""21-1893:...-Ifov.-7-1895---2-----P-.;.54-94 

Kyle, w. A· and Vfife--~-silas Baggett----------Deed--l-nov-20-1895 ... -Dec-5-1895---2: 20--P--54-219 

Kempner, Eliza-------•-A.L. V:fe bo--------------Release-Dec-ll-l895--Dec1-12:--18':15--8: 15--A--54-259 

Kersh, Tho s •. E-------.,..-J .M. 'Nilson------------need---'!:-Dec-16-1895:--Dec ... 17-1895--8-----A--::-54-277 

Kimbrough, C .1vr---------w .:s. R.o binso.n--- -----,.--Deed--:--Jan-27-1896--Jan-28-1896--11--•-A--54-417 

Kendrick, w.L----------Clark Davis-----------Contract-Se:p-27-l.893--Feb..,.26-1896--8-----A--54-530 

Kendrick, W .L----------Clark J)o.vis------------J)eed----Jan-2-l,896---Feb-26-1896--8-----A--54-532 

Kelly, J. J-------- ------Wm. A. Fortson---------J)eed.----Mar~l 7-l896;-Mar-l8el896--8-----A-..;54-618 

Kolstad, S. and ·.Vife---Homesteacl .:i.bandonment ----i;Iar-23-1895--Mar-23-18 96--10: 4 5-A--54-.628 

Kellogg, Mrs. S.R-------- ----Affidavit 
------.Jaµ-:9-1896---May,...12-1896--10:05-A--55-175 

Kersh, E.R-----------•-Cyuthia Larkin---------Deed----May-18-1896 ... -May..,.18;..1896--3 :20-P--55-192 

Kolstad, s. and Wife-~-David c. and Lhuise 
Malloy---------------'--Deed----Apr-24-1896--Aug-8-1896---10:,'30-A--55-361 

Kenclall, W.0----------J .. G. Potts--------------Release-Aug..;7-1896-•-Aug-8-1896---2-----P--55-364 

Kyle, J .]:1. and Wife----Thomas Malone F_yle-----Deed----Jan-13-1890--Sep;..4-1896---11:20-A--55-417 

Kyle, J .B • and ~7ife----Thomas Malone Kyle-----Deed.----Jan-13-1890--Sep-4-1896---11:20-A--55-417 

:.K;y:le, Henry A-------~--Thomas Malone h"1.ye-----Deed----Jan-13-~890--Se:p;4-1896---11:20-A--55-4l7 
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Kauffman and Runger, 

Page 

by Tax Collector-------Charles ?~ose---------Tax :Deed;..-Apr-3-l888-::---1lay-20-1890---9-----A•-43-490 

Kersh, T.E. and ni:Ce---c .:r:r .. 1Ierr·ick-----------Deed----June-12-l890-July-2-1890---9-----A;..-43-6l 7 

Kimbrough, C.!vI. ,et al--Waterman star and Co;, 
et al------------------Copy of 

Judgmt-- - - July-7-18 90~ - July-12-l 890- -9-----A--44-l3. • 

Keenan, C.G. and 
];Iaggie V., et al-------Jas. R. Burnett and 

··:i .R. Sid.dons--- - -------Deed--.i..-July-21-189Q-July-22-l890--3-----P.,.-44-65. 

Kersh, D---------------I.& GH. R.R. Co--------Deed---:-July-7-1890--Aug-4-1890----3-----P--44-97 

Kenebrew, s.J----------J.T. Key---------------Deed----July-15-189b-July-17-1890--10----.A"T'"-44-48 

Kirksey, Jno. G. and 
Mozelle----------------J.C. Roberts-----------Deed----July-l-1890--0ct-6-1890----9-----A--44-238 

Kyle~tephen B. and 
Wife-------------------ste:nhetf and Fannie R. ·· r •. ~ 

Parker- ----------------Deed--~- Jan-ll-1889:...-0ct-28-1890---11: 30-A:---44-"53:f::' ..,;i ,, ,, ' ' 

Kyle "T R "' J E ' ~~ •l. • ~v------------ • . • and II .. L. Hemby----Deed----Jan-30-l886--0ct-28-l890---11:30-A--44-315 

Kennedy, Thomas and Wife 
-----w.J. Kennedy-----------Deea..--~-se::p-29-1890J..-Nov-10-189b---9-----A--44-356 

Kyle, W.R. 'N------------E.Ivl. and J. T. I\I. Kyle--Deed----Oct-21-1885~-Nov-13-1890---2-----P--44-372 

Kennedy, Thomas :J.nd 
Wife-------------------D.P. and B. J .. Parker---Deed----Nov-21-1890--Dec-1-1890----9-----A.,.-44-452. 

Kersh, T .E.. and Wife---Harriet Kimbro---------Deed----June-12-189.Q-Dec-12-1890---1: 2 O--P--44-4'l'l' 

Key, J.T---------------J.B. Key---------------Deed----Jan-12-189lr-Jan-16-1891---4-----P~-44-627 

Kimbrough, Richard-----Murchiso.n and Stout----Deed--..:.-Feb-26-l891--Feb-26-1891---3:30--P•-46-l02 

Knighten, 1.:v .. T----------N. F.. Sadler------------Deed--~-Qct-12...;1888:-Ar>r-7-1891---,6-----P~-46-258 

Kent, E .. C. and Wife----Broneo ·and Vogel-------Deed----June-16-189~-June-19-l891.--10----A--46-46J. 

Kendall, ~illis c. and 
Wife, et al------------ 1}eorge Endel-----------Deed----June-26-1891-Aug-25-1891---9-----A~-46-601 

Kolstacl, s. and Wife-:---P .. A. and Jno s. Kolstad 
-----Deea.-----Mar-21-1891;--0ct.-14-18 91---9: 30--A--45-168 

Kolstad, Jno. s. and. 
P.A--------------------Jno. s. Kolstad--------Deed--"'T'"-Oct-23-1891~-0ot-24:-1891---10----A--47-81 

Kellough, Abner--:..-----B.F. Rodgers, et al----co;y of 
Decree--June-2-1891""-Nov-14-1891---2-----P--47-178 

Kimbrough, J.E. and 
Wife, et al----------:---u7m. Jones--------------Deed----Jan-l 7-1872--Nov-26:-1891---10----A--47-201 

Kimbrough, J .H. and Wife 
----wm. Jones--------------Deed----June-5-1888~-nov-26:..1891---10----A:--47-205 

Kimbrough, J .H. and 
Wife----------------- --Um. Jones------------- -Deed----:Hov-20-187 6--l'l"ov.-26-1891---10----A- -47-206 

Kendall, w. C. and Viife-A. s. Fox and Sam Lucas-Deed----Mar-l-1892-"'T'"-lv!ar-2-1892~---l-----P--47-520 

Kane, Newell-----------F.H. Davenport---------Deed----Mar-ll-1892--Mar-11-1892---3-----P--43-204 

Kolstad, s. and. Hife---Louise K. Ivialloy-------J)eed----11ar-lo-l89l--:Mar-12-l892---10----A~-47-55l · 

Kolstad, s. and Wife---Louise K. lvlalloy-------Deed----Feb-23-1887~-lv1ar-12-1892---10----A--47-552 

Kaemmerlin, J.T. and 
Wife-------------------A. l'eah----------------Deed.----A::pr-l;.3-1892:---Apr:..14-1892---1-----P--47-621 

Kolstid, s. and Wife---Pauline Hunter---------Deed----Jan-21-1892--May-2-1892----6-----P--48-12 

Kempner, H-------------H.M. llenzie, et al-----Decree of 
Part----l!Iay-2-1892---May-23-1892---6-----P--48-53 

Koller, John--- --------Anne Koller--- ---------Deed----r,ray-26-18 92:--Tuiay-30-J.8 92---1: 30--P--48-74 

Koller, Edward.---------Anne Koller------------Deed--~-JJay-28-l892--May-30-l892---l: 30--P--45-248 

Koller, John, et al----John N. Link-----------Deed----May-25-1892--:May-30-1892---4-----J?--48-75 

Kane, Hewell and Wife--F.H. Davenport---------Deed----Mar-ll-1892--June-27-1892--2-----J?--48-l.21 

Kolstad, P.A. and 'life- Palestine, w.P. Co----Lease---July-14-1892-July-18-1892--8-----A--48-149 

Kendall, Christine, and 
Willis C Kendall-------Frenando Nobles--------J)eed----Nov-29-l892--No~30-l892---3-- --P--48-414 
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··Knox, G.W--------,.-;--- ---James Hand, by atty 
in fact----------------Deed----lviay-2-1894:---:Mar-1-1895---8: 15.;..-.A--52-.407 

Kane, Henry B-----------c. H .L. 1.J:ickley and fe 
----Deed--i-1Iar-l-1895·:- -M:ar-2-18 95---8: 30--.A--52-414 

Ketcham, L.C------------W.E. Baty--------------Beed----.Apr-4-1895;--Apr-5-1895---4:40--P--52-545 

. Kay, J. T----------------Josh Tayl'.)r and Wife---Deed--.;..-_tq)r-11-1895!_-Apr-13-1895--7: 30--A--52-594 

Ketcham, L.C------------J.D. Grigsby and Wife--Deed--i-Apr-27-1895--Apr-29-1895--4:40--P-;53-50 

Kohn, Jacob and 
Frei berg-------- --- -----Henry llaJer, by Extr---Deed--~-E:ar-15-18 95--June-14-1895-7: 30--A-.;.~§;?-Z06 

Ker sh, Dani el-----------J .1,1.. Silliman-------- - -De ed--.:.-Tuiay-1-1.8 8 6:-- -July-11-18 9 5-9: 2 0--A~• 53-25 9 

Kersh, Daniel-----------J.ll. Silliman----------Deed--:--Oct-5-1888;i-July-ll-1895-9:20-.;.A-~53-261 

Kersh, Danie 1-----------w .B ... 1iobinso .:J----------:Beed----A:pr-12-1889r·-July-ll-1895-9: 20--A-.:.:.53-262 

Kingberry, VI .H----------n .R. Royall------------Deed--•-Nov-7-1894---Aug-2-1895---10: 30-A-•53-335 

Kerin, J .c---------- ----~•1echanics Building and 
Loan Ass ic ia tion-------Ile ed--~-June-13-1895-.Au.g-12-1895--5-- ---P-;.;.53-'3 94 

Knutson, J .D. and. \Iife--J .A. Patterson---------Deed--•-Dec-2-1889-:--Sep-2-1895---1: 30--P-:-53-449 

Kimbrough, Roundle------S.A.B. Crist, by Agent-Agreemt-sep-30-1895--Sep-30-1895--~---•-P--53-542 

Knodell, Iil--------------c. w. Hahl, by I-.icCall---Release-Sep-24-1895.:.:.-oct-18-18 95--3: 30--J?--53-630 

Kyle, 'N .A---------- ---~-v .A. ~Jiilson------------Deed--"!'-Nov-6-1893-:--Dec-5-1895---2: 20--P-•54-221 

Killion, E. T----------.... -J. s. Hunter and Wife---Deed--~-Dec-4-1895---Dec-ll-18 95--3-----P--54-.256 

Kennedy, W. J-- ----------Jno. Parl-cer and Wife---Deed--"."-Dec-6-1.895---Bec-12-1895--10: 30-A--.S4-.261 

Knox, l!l. A-------- -- -- __ .;;.Isaac Parker-----------De ed--;..-Jan-1-18 73-;..-Dec-21-1895--1: 55--P--54-288 

··Knox, Iv'I·A---------------R. S. Willis, by :Extr---Deed--""-June-18-1894-Dec-21-1895--1: 55--P--54-290 

Knox, 1'/I. A---------------William Joo st----- -----Beed-- r-Dec-21-18 95--Dec-21-1895--1: 55--P--54-292 

King, Johm--------------wm. Delaney------ -----Deed----Feb-18-1852;.,-Feb-24-1896--7: 50--A--54-.509 

•. Kend.ri ck, Ulah----------w. T. Eudson------------Deed--l-Jan-24-1888--Feb-26-1896--8-----A--54-.529 

King, 1Trank-------------A. C. and s. R .. Green----Deed-- --Oc t-23""'.1895;..-July-22-1896-10: 20-A--55-332 

Ke ticham, L. C----------,--J. R. Pal:ner----- -------Deed--.:_-Aug-11-18 961--Aug-12-1896--5: 20--P--55-379 

·Kellogg, 1l=rs. s .R-------J. R. Palmer------------Deed-- --Aug-24-18 96--Aug-28-1896--3: 25--P--.S5-40 7 

Kyle, Ihomas l.'~alone-----J .M. 1Qrle, et al---- -- -Jeed--.;.-Jan-lZ-1890 ;--Sep-4-18 96---11: 20-A--55-417 

Kluth, Franz------------N.R. Royall------------Release-sep-21-1896--Sep-23.;.1896--3-----P--55-505 
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Kempner, Eliza----------J.A. Russ-------------Release-Sep-18-1896~-Sep-21-1896---3:30--P--55-475 

Kelly, J.J--------------M. Lavo and Co--------Deed--~-Nov-18-1896--Nov-18-1896---3:15--P~-55-555 
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Lacy, W.Y. and. Frank 
Reeves-- --- -- -------- ---J .TuI. Fullenwid.er------Rele ase-Hay-29-18 90 :..-May-31-18 90--l-----P--43-527 

Lacy, Vl .11. and s. A. 
lv1cMeans------------- -- --I:Irs. Sarah M. Sterne--Deed----June -16-1890-June-225-18 90-ll----A--43-58~ 

Lacy, W.M. and. s.A. 
McMeans------ -- ---------Mrs. B. J: ••• E::pne:fl-------Deed--"'*-June-10-18 90-June-25-18 ~0-11----A-..:'.43- 590 

Lacy, "'H .]JI. and S. A. 
McJ:.:lean s---- --- - ---------:rn:rs. Sallie 1'.L. Howard.-Deea.--.:.-June -10-1890-.June-25-1890-11----A-"f-43-591 

Lacy, -c,,c; .1,1.. and S .. A. 
Mclvieans-- -- - ------- - - -- -1,irs • Florene e :2:.., inch- --Deed--~ -June -10-18 90-June- 25-18 9 0-11----A-~ 43-59 3 

~asker, Real Estate Assn. 
---T.s. Davis------------Deed--~-July-12-1S90-July-15-1890-3-----P-l44_30 

Lucas, Samuel-----------Thomas l1'ICDonnell.------Deed--.+-June-30-1890-July-16-1890-9-----A---44-34 

Lacy, W .M. and Samuel 
McMeans------------- ---J .H. Mitchell------ --Deed----IIay-13-1890~-July-26-1890-4-----P--44-83 

Lynch, T. E--------------J. w. Nance------------Deed.--.,.-June-16-1890-July-29-1890-9-----A-•44-"86. 

Lansdale, I.I. F. and. Wi.fe-E .. J. Lowe-- -----------Deed.----Aug-11-1890--Aug-15-1890--10----A--44-110 

Langston, IE.I,!. C .& W.B .--H. c. swanson----------Deed----Aug-20-1890"."'-Aug-20-1.890--4-- ---P--;44-1.17 

Lyo11, Jeannette, et al--trenry C. l~layer--------Power of 
atty•-Oct-27-1.887--Sep-1-1890 ... --10-----~-.;..44_1.43 

Lacy, Vi .M. and S. ) ... 
McMeans--------------~-Jas. H. Smith---------Deed----June-17-1890-sep-~-1890---4-----P-~44-151 

Lacy, Vf .M---------------Geo. A. Vlright--------Deed-- ... -sep-22-1890~-Sep-24-ld90--2'"".----P-f44-2l0 

Livingston, E.T.R.-
3.E.C., et al---------,--Giroert, Green and 

wood-------- - ------- --Deed----2,:ay-3-1889-... -0c t-31-1890--2---- -P-+44-33 8 

Lacy, W .M. and. S. A. 
:M.cMeans--- ----- ---- ---E. Hecht------------- -De ed----11'.Lar-10-18 90--Nov-27-1890--5-----P--44-441 

Lacy, w.M. and. s.A. 
Mcivieans-- ---------- -----E. Hecht---- --- -------Rele ase-No-i-8-1890---Nov-27-1890--5-----:2-~44-44,1,. 

J Lacy, VJ .J,I. and S. A. 
i J McMeans- ----------------I:Irs. R.B. Glenn-------Deea.--~-Apr-23-1890:..-Dec-20~1890--2: 30--P--44-537 

Logan, James and Vlife---H.H .. Rov.rland.-- --------Deed.----Dec-13-1890~-Jan-13-1891--9-----A--44-609 

Lucas, sam------ - ----- - -...';.ndre w Eonday---------Deed----Feb-6-1891-~-Feb-12-1891--10----A-:..45-5 

Link, :Jno. N .. , Edwin 
W., Henry R. and l/Irs. 
:.Iary Jewel Lucket and 
her husoand-----------'--Eeirs of H.H. Link----Deed Of 

Part----Feb-25-1891~-Mar-4-1891---2-----P-,....46-125 

Lucket, lvlrs. 1..ary ?art. 
Jewel, and. s.M., et al--Heirs of H.H. Link----Deed--"!-Feb-25-1891~-uar-4-1891---2-----P--46-125 

Linic, J .N-- -----------G.R. Howard Sr--------Deed----Mar-4-1891---1)'.Lar-5-1891---11----A--45-22 

Lawrence, Jack, by 
Tax Collector~---------sam Moore------- -----Deed.----Apr-l-1890---Mar-24-1891--5-----P-•46-209 

Link, E. 7i---------------Mrs. Dora L. Wise-----Deed----Oct-16-1890--I'!lar-26-1891--10----.A.--45-34 

Lacy, Mrs. A.E .. and rJ .. Y-l,Irs. E. J. s teadman----Deea.----Jan-6-1891-;..-Mar-26-.1891.--12----A--46-218 

Lewis, Josephine and J • .A.-
--------Gregg and Reeve s-------Deed----A::pr-24-1891;...-Apr-24:-1891--2-----P-•46-314 

~ 

Little, Vl.J-------------R.L. Gray-------------Deed----Apr-4-1888---Apr-27-1891--3-----P--46-324 

Little, J.J-------------J.s. Little---------~-Deed--•-Jan-5-1888-;..-Apr-28-1891--8-----A--46-331 

Link, E.W--------------:0.c. Bowden-----------Deed----Mar-4-1891---May-1-1891---6-----P--45-61 

Lucket, S .:M.. and IEary 
\ Jewel------ -------------D. C. Bowden--------- --Deed----l11iar~4-l891---May-l-1891---e-----P--46-342 

::, Lavo, I·:l. atty in fact for 
Joe Am.son, et als-------Robert c. and Geo. 

E. Matthews------ -----Deed----Apr-25-1891--lviay-4-1891---4-----P--45-63 

Lynch, T.E--------------J.w .. Wright-----------Deed----Apr-22-1891--May-8-~891---~:30--P--45-65 

Lacy, w.M. and Wife-----w.J. Uarswell---------Deed and 
Release-Apr-15-1891--May-5-1891---9-----A--46-351 

' ' 

~ r 
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Langston, Thos.. c---•--W .3. and. Margaret Langston 1 
-----Deed--~-Se:p ... l2 e:p-l4-l89'1--2---_,_-p-t46-634 

Langston, J:hos. 0------W.B. and. Margaret Langston •• :. . • . 
-----Deed--ii--Se:P-12-l89It--se:p-14-lb9l--2-----P-,..46-E35 

d ' 
Langston, s ._A_-- -------Frank Rusher and '.'!ife--Deea.-- ... -Se:p-10-l89JJL-se:p-14-1891--2-----P-.l.46•637 

i: 
Link, E .. \Tl---------- -- --TuI. J. and. S .lI. Luckett--Deed-- -A:pr-24-189Qt--Se:p-18-189l--5-----P- ... 46..:639 

·Lucas, John------------W.M .. Tobin and Wife----:Beed--~-.Aug-26-l89~--se:p-23-l89l--3-----P-,..47-9 
,, "'. , ': 

Lucas, John--------~--F.D. Taft, Assignee 
for Tobin--------~----Releas~-Se:p- -l89~~-Sep-23-l891--3-----Ps~47..;ll 

: :: . . ·: 

Little, C .E---------J. J. Little-- ---------±1eed--:-1~ay~25..;1g9]~-0ct-12-1891--2-----P--47-48 
:[ 

Luckett, llrs. 11. J------w .. E. Lin:!\:-------- ----Deed--+-A:pr-10-189J.Jf--Oct-l 9-1891--10--7-A-~47-64 

Lee, Edward----~-~--- Copy of Will--t-Feb:-20 ... 189JJr--:i:-rov-4-l89l---3-----P-;--47-l53 

Lucas, M------ -------.--Louis Durr-------------Releas~-liov-1i ... 1s9:iJJ--Nov,-l2-l89l--9-----A-l..47-l 7 5 
I: 
·1 

Lave, :M. and Sol .l.•J.S.ier-M:.E. Maloney and. ';iife--Deed--+-Oct-20 ... 1s9]:...-Nov-16-l891--3-----P-.;.;.47-l82 
• .i 

Lombardi, c. and w.n. 
Cleveland.-------------J .s. and Charity Evans-Beed--+.-Nov-l8-'l89l.f--Ifov-24-l89l--9-----A-.;...47-198 

Lavo, l!L. and sol Iilaier-w .M:. Whitcomb and Wife-Deed.--+-Jan-11-18 gzi;__Jan-ll-1.892--3-----P- .. 47-369 
: Ii . 

Lacy, .Alford-----------Graves, P.s. and n 
A.B. Hodges----- ------Deed--1,--0ct-26-18831l..-Jan-20-l8 92--3-----P-~47-39 9 

Link, E.W--------------s.H .. Luckett and 
:n .R. Royall-----------l1.eleas$-Oct•l5-'l89lii--Feb-5-1892---8: 30--A--47-424 ;, ,, 

; 'I 

Lacy, M.R----------.--Leon and Blum Land Co--Deed--+-Aug-l-l89l-iL-1Iar-l-l892---8---•-A-... 47-515 

Lucas, Sam and A.S. Fox 
--------1"/. c. 

Lombardi, C------------C.H. 

•: 
'j 
:1 \ 

Kendall and -,!ife--Deea.--+-lviar-l-l892-:j--Mar-2-l892---l: 30--P-•47-520 
'i, 

James------ -- -----Deed- -~-.Mar-16..:18 92~-Mar-19-1892--9-----A-•47-565 
I 

,'; l ~ 

Linden, -wal "Gerc------•-J. R. Gossett-------- - --Deed.--f-May-13-1892~-May-24-1892--8: 15•-A-.:045-247 
' H 1 

Link, John H-----------John Ed, .P • .rrnie Koller--Deed--4-1\ilay-25-'1892~-May-3 O-l892--4---..;..-P- .... 48-75 
ii 

Long, J.H. and R.B. Long, 
by F .. E .. Price, as ne:x.t 
friend-------- -------"--Royall and :Murchison · 

and J.H .. Long----------copy of 
:oecree_;-

: 

June-6'.'""l892--ll----A---48-88 

Lewis, Ullman andCo--~-J. J. Li ttle-----'.'""---·--Deed bJ 
sheriff*-July-7_;l892r-July-9-1892--9-----A-~48-134 

Lyne, Geo. W-----------G .. w. Bur1dtt-----------QuLt C~ 
Deed--f,-se:p-2-l888~11'"-July-12-1892-4-----P--:-48-l43 

" t; 
I( " 

Lomba:r·d.i, c------------0 .H. James----------- -Deed--i-July-ll-l89~-July-l8-l892-9-----A-.,.48-146 .. 
i! 

Latimer, G.w. ,and p.w. ., • •. · .• 
p .. :s. Ezell----------...l..-J. N. Link-------------Release-:May-31-il892~-Se:p:-l-l892---3---_;-P-~48-20l 

:'. !) \j 

Lowery, Mrs .. Nellie----J .. J. Murphy------------Deed--~-Se:p-8-1892-~-sep-8-1892---lO----A-~45-260 
:: 1: '. 

Lacy, W.1~'1--------------Dan Egbert------------Deed--4-Jan~l7-l890~-Sep-l5 ... l892--9-----A- ... 48-226 

Lind.en, Vl. C. and 
Gammage------- -----~-R.H. 1iihi tley and 

Linden, v1r.c. and T.T .. · 

'.\ 

: ~ 
\'life--Power of 

a·i;ty--f-se:p.;.28-l892+-se:p-29-l892--5----~-P- .. 48-25l 
I : ~ ! 

and E.L. Gammage-----;-C .N. Parker------------Power of i1 

atty-~-se:p•28-;l892~-sep-29-1892--5-----P--48-255 

Lent, N.v------------... -Aloert Burke and Wife--Deed--t-Jan ... 8-1892-~-0ct-4-1892---8-----A--48-264 

Last, Chas-------------c .H. Herrick and Vlife.--Deed-- Oct-9-1892-t-Nov:-4-l892---9.----:-A-..;..48-3l3 

Ligon, J. J-----------'!"'~F.A. Weicfemeyer--------Releas~-Dec.:..14-l892t-Dec;..16 ... l892--ll: 30 ;A-..;.48-473 
;j 

Ligon, J.J-----------~-J.N. Garner------------Deed--~-Dec-l4-l892"-Dec:-16-1892--ll:30-A--:48-474 

Linden, w .. c----------~-E.V. and A.E. Gossett--Power of 
atty--~-se:p-19-l892~-Dec-19-1892--4:45--P--48-479 

Luckett, Ers. M. J----.;..-J .N .. Link, et al-------Deed----Nov-18-1892;..-Dec-l 7-l892--ll: 30-A-... 48-483 
;: :; i ; 

Lucas, Sam-----------.:..-A. B. Will iamson--------Deed--...i-Dec-2-1892---Dec-l 9-l.892--2-----P--48-4 92 

Link, Henry R----------J •VI• Nance-----·· ------Deed--...:-Aug-l9-1891-:-Dec-27-l892--4-----P--45-288 
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Lat.ohaw, J. Eenry Jr---Geo. E. Dilly-----------Deed----A:pr-7-1892---Apr-18-1892--10----A-._47-628 

Lacy, W .iv:. and Geo. A .. 
Vvrigh t-- --------- ------J. Ebert------------- --Deed.--:-I~Iay-7-18 91-r-I,~ay-2-1892---9-----A-..i.48-8 

Lawrence, IE.1£., H.1,1., 
and C • W. and 1L I • 
r,1cclure------- ----- ----R .C. and G. 0. Elrod----Deed--.;..-Tuiay-28-1892;--June-9-1892--11----A--48-93 

~ LJng, Royall and 
Murchison--- ----------F.E. Price as next friend 

to R .B. and J .=::. Long 
Jr--------------------Copy of 

Decree-Dec-19-1889--June-6-1892--11----A-+48-88 

,\ Lacy, W.M. and s.A. 
McTureans----- --- --------F .1'I. ward---- - ---- -----Release-June-16-189'2-June-17-1892-3---- -P-"."'48-105 

Little, J.J------------Ulman, Lewis and Co----Deed by 
Sheriff-July-7-1892;--July-9-1892--9-----A-..,.48-134 

• Lucket, S .M. and V!ife:--.A .. B. Hambaugh------ ----Deed----July-9-1892;--July-15-1892-9-----A--48-144 · 

Lavo, M----------------Josie Ca~nahan---------Release-Feb-i.:::9-1892L-July-25-1892-ll----it-748-155 
Lowenstein, A------- ---R.:r,r. Eenzie------------:Deed----July-26-18 9~-July-25-1892-3-----P--'-45-231 

Langerman, A. .. B. and Wife 
----Ivfary .A. E. Gil bert------De ed--..;o.-Aug-1-18 92-i-Aug-6-18 92---2-----P--48-166 

Link, Jno. J:J-----------G.~V. Latimer and p.w. 
and P.B. Ezell---------:2.elease-1,ray-31-1892+.-Sep-1-1892---3-----P-~48-201 

) Lively, S .. T. , et al----G .. Vi. Mciver------------Rele.::.~se-Dec-7-18 91-+.-0ct-12-1892--:9-----A--'48-278 

\ Louisville, Trust Co. by 
van Borvies and Fran..~ . . . 
van Borvies and ~ife---J.W. Nance-------------Deed----Oct----1892~-Nov~10~1892--5-----P-~48-342 

\ Lacy, W.M. and Geo. A. 
Wright-----------------J.W. Nance-------------Deed----Oct-22-1892;-Nov-10-1892--5-----P--48-347 

Land.rum, E.O., et al---E.L. Coleman-----------Deed----sep-14-1891--Dec-o-18~2---10:15-A-~48-428 
.. 

Ligon, J.J-------------J.p. Davis-------------Deed----Dec-12-1892~-Dec-14-1892--2:05--P--48-464 

~ Latimer, G.W, et al----G.W.,Burkitt and G.W.P-Deed--•-Dec-10-1892~-Dec-15-1892--9:06--A-~45-282 

'{ Luckett, s .11----- ------D. C. Bowden------------Deed----July-;30~l89f,-Dec-16-1892--ll: 30-A-~48-476 

I Li.::'."1k, E.W--------------D.C. 

' Link, J. N. , et al------!1/Irs. 

Bowden------------Deed.--•-July-21-189?-Dec-16-1892--11:30-A-~48-481 

lJI.,G .. Luckett------Deed--..,-Nov-18-l892l-Dec-17-1892--ll~30-A-..,48-483 
i; 

k ' 

Lavo and lvlaier---------J. VI. Normington--------Deed.----:Dec-29-1892.;;.-Jan-3-1893---10: 10-A--45-292 
~ 

' Luckett, S .I1i-----------Frank Talmage----------Release-Dec-l5-1892.:..-Dec•24.;;.1892--4- ---P--48-509 

Lacy, .:Mrs. A.E-- -------Emma J. Sted.man--------Release-Jan-5-1893--:-Jan-6-1893---8: 30--A--48-553 
.:, 

Langston, Dor sey-------Jim Langston-----------Deed----Jan-4-1890--7-Jan-7-1893---10: 30-.A--..48-565 

\ Lawrence, c.w, et al---o.L. Wylie------- -----Deed--•-Dec-3-1892-.!..-Dec-14-1892--9-----A--:48-46.5 

Link, E.W., et al------c.D. Bowden------------Release-Jan-6-1893-~-Jan-ll-1893--11----A-.:..48-589 

Lacy, R.D. and ~ife----James. Goolsby---------Title ~or .. 
3ond----Dec-22-l892.:..-Jan-12-1893--2-----P--48-596 

La timer, G. W---- -------P .. W. and P.B .. Ezell----Deed---.-June-2 9-18 9~-July-20-18 93-ll----A--.49-576 

Leo:pard, J.w-----------Fred Nickerson---------Deed-----Feb-14-1889 ... -Jan-25-1893--2:40--P--49-14 

\ Lacy, W .11~. and Frank---Mrs .. Ann E .. Lacy-------Relinq_U'ish­
ment----Dec-9-1892---Jan-25-1893--4-----P-~49-15 

Lang, W.R--------------J.T. swearingen--------:Deea.--...:~June-9-1886.:.-Jan-27-1893--3-----P--49-17 

Luckett, S.M-----------D.C. Bowden------------Release'-Jan-2l-1893.i.-Jan-31-1893--5:30--P-..:49_z7 

Lacy, Ivirs. Ann E---- ---Frank Lacy------------- -Deed----Dec-9-1892-~-Jan•31-1893--3: 30--P--48-611 

Ligon, J.J-------------s.A.E. Fowler--------~-?.elease-Feb-7-1893---Feb-9-1893---10----A--49-71 

Lasker, M--------------J.w. Nance and .A.c. 
Green---- ---·------- ---Release-J)ec-18-1890--Feb-10-1893--11: 30-A--'49-72 

Lasker, Tui--------------J.W. Nance and A.c. 
Green-----------------..:..need----July-5-1890..;-Feb-10-1893--11:30-A--45-302 

Latimer, J .M---- -------YJ .B" Ro binson----------Deed----Feb-9-1.893--.-Feb-10-1893--11: 30-A--45-304 
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Ye::r IIonr 1\Iin. 

:J?annie and ) ... S. :t'ox­
----Deed--l..-No-v-5-1894-':...-:r:Jovt-12-1894--3---l-P-~51.+622 

I 
p i 

Link, E. W---- ----------Geo. E. E:ughes---------])eed--•-Hov:..19 .. as 94--No11-20:-1894--4: 30..:-p-"!'52~13 

Lin}::, E. W-----------..:--J. S. Hood-- -- ------ -~--Deed--.o..-June-2-1894;-Nov-24-1894--11----A--52-23 

Leal, Annie D--------i--C. vr .L. Iviickly a11d Wife-Deed--+-July-2l-18 93-Deo-4-1.894---2-----P--52..;.50 
I 

Lee, Vf.R------------1--R.L. Campbell, et al---Deed--'.':"-July-3-1893--De~-24•1894--l---+-P--52~133 

Lacey, 1Iiss Kate C-----A. C.. and S. R .. Green----Deed--•-Nov~2l~l8 94--Jarl-12-1895--1---•-P--52-l 73 

Lucas, sam-----------·--.A.B .. and Ji.~.J. Williamson . . .. . . 
by a sty, in fac t----"".'--Release-Jan:...24..l1895;--Jari-31-1895--l-----P-~52-269 

Link, E. w------------i--W .E. and A .. L .. Wilson---Deed--1-Mar-30..il89~--Ap:q-3-1895---2-----P·-52..l530 
Lewis·, .. '!Jill E--------:--Mi tchell S. Gatlin and 

Jim J. Mead, by • · ; ' '1 · • 

Sheriff-------------~--Deed--~-Mar..l7-l895~--Apr-8-1895---3:10~-p-J52.:.565 

Lower, ]1lrs. Ella--- --:--A. C .. and s .. R. Green..l--±>eed--l-Apr.o.. 2-18 95-:l..-Apr-20-1895--4: 45--P--53-26 

Lowenstei11, .A--------:--Jno. II. Silliman----~ --Deed-- -.:.J..pr ... 12-18 95--.Apr-20~1895--5---~ -P--53~28 
'.: i 

Lacey, l~ebecca A--- --L-.A.M. Gleghon, et al----Deed--:-Feb.i.. 27J1s95--JU1.y-2~-1895-9: 161-.A--53-292 

Lavo, 11---------------I~Irs. T .. c. Proctor, . . 
by Admr- - -- -- -- --------Deed- - 1 -July-2 0-18 9:5- Juiy-24-18 95-ll- - ~-A--53 ... 2 9 6 

Leach, W .. B. , et al---L-Ka te Cowart-- ---------Deed----.Aug+-7-18 95_:,__Aug-24-1895--9: 30l-A--53..:420 
; . 

Ly11ch, \V .. P-----------L...-A. C. and S ·R. Green----Deed-- --Aug-24~18 95--Aug-24:-1895--4: 4 5..o-P--'-53..:422 
'. j ' ; '( ! 

Lacy, M.R------------1--HlH .. Lacy------- -----'--Deed----sep-28-'1895--0ct-5-1895--1---..:.-p--53-568 

Lankford, L .. F------..;..-Jas. s .. :a:ar.iks--------'--Deed--"!'-Oct~24J18 95..i-oct-26..:1895--9: 40"'!-.A-.!..53..l605 
r 

- 1'[ ~.; ~ 'I'• .uaoy, v· • .u~----------- ---.iliirS. Jennie i8.d.erman-;--Deea.--l-July-31-189:5-0ct:-14l1895--2,---..l-P--53....!612 
i ' ' ; 
i ' >i '. ' : 

Lucas, L------------:--John F. Nash-- -- -----:--H.elease-Jan~20...;1891--0ct-21..ol895--3·: 20-i-P--54_.l 9 

Lucas, L. ----------:--J .F. lifash-----------_;--Deed--_.-Oct_.6-JJ884-~-Nov-2-l8 95---4~----P-:-54-70 
. . 

Lavo and Company-----~-R.M. Chandler----------Deed--.;..-Nov.!..8-ll895-;--J:~ov-lll--1895--2---..l-p-..o.54_;119 

Link, E.W-------
: l ; : 

---Franklin, V. sexton-...:--Deed.----lfov~l4L...1895..l-uov'.-15;..1g95 __ ll: 15-A--54-143 
; ' ii ' 

Lavassar, F.M--------'--W .T" Thomas------- --...l--Deed--..:.-Apr:-26..,1895--Nov'-21:-1895--4!..--"".'-P-_.54-l 76 

Lively, A. T---------r-w. M .. Bunyard------;--:---Deed-- :--Dec:-30-1879+--Dec;-2-l895---4-----P--54-194 
\ : :1 ' ' 

Lavo, M------------L-s. :Maier-------------Deed.--~-Jan-3-J..896-...:-Ja~-4-1896---12----A-:-54-317 

Lacy, II.ob t. a11d Julia· 
Carroll -------------f--W.M. Laoy----------....!--Deed--""-Jan_.6-1896---Jan'....8-1896---5,:40--P--54-341 

' : '. ! ' . ; 

Link, E .. w---------- _:_w. w .. Bee son------ -----Dee d--.... -Jan-10-'1896:--Jan_.ll;,..1896--8-----A--54-354 

Lacy, FranJ::----------L-New York and Texas La11d 
Company- - -- --- -------,--Deed-- ;-Dec ~9-l:S 9 5-- -Jan:-16"!' 189 6--9---J-A- ~ 54-40 0 

; ' ; ,; ! '. 

Link, E. W----- - -----L-H. R" Linl<:--------- ---·--Dee d--~-Dec_;23-l8 95--Feb.-22~189 6--9 ... --..'.-A--54-505 
' ' ' ; 

Link, 1~1ary 11-- - ------~-J .R. 

Lacy, and Bronayan-----w.w., M: • .A. and H.3 .. Love 
--'--De ed.----lv1ar-3-l896-~-Mar..l 14i-1896--8:15..:-A--54-i6Ql 

Leopard, J. VI---------7-R.N .. Fulton-and Wife-'--Deed ---Jan~3-1:s88-~-TuiarL16"".'1896--2"".'----P--54-609 
Leopard., J. W---------•-R. M .. Fulton-- - -------Release-JanL...11-1.8967-:M:a:r--16 Ll89 6--2---J-P--54-611 

Lovenberg, I., e .l.. "1 : ·\ ....,. 
t,,, a. -~-11..•.ti• 

Lewis, ?Jettie, Admrx--i--1t.H. 

Barnes-- ------~--Deed--L-}Ear-2-1$96-L-.A.pr~ 2-1896---8: 15--A--55-25 

Barnes-- -- - -- - ----Deed--..;i-l1~ar-2-11896---Apr!-2-18 96---8': l5L-A-~55-·25 

Leon and H. Blum Land · · . . 1 • 

Company--------------'--Frank !vl. Box-----------Deed--....:-Apr~7-1~96---May-4-1896---sJ---;-A--55-l42 

Lanes;sto n, Jir:1, et al---A.::r. Bailey-- ----------Release-May-2-1$96---l~Iay;-12~1896--10: 15-A--55-171 

Larkin, Cynthia------7--E.R. Kersh-------------Deed--~-M:ay-18-1896i-May..ll8~1896--3;: 20_;-P--55-192 

Lawrence, lfand.d.a IvI •. and 
James o. :Blair, et al+-o .. L. Wylie-----------1--Jud.gmt, 1 • • , , • 

of Lana.---l!iay-l-1896-..:.-:;:.,1ay:...1-1s96---10: 15-A--55-209 
: '. ' i 

• 

Lavo, £E-- ---------:-C. C. :sverett and Viife:...-need----July-1-1896--July-l-J.896--10: 15-A--55-301 
) ' i 

Lavo, M. and Co.-----.i..-Jo~m Meagher and. V/ifeL-Deea.----July-2-h.896--July-3Lls96 ll· 30• A 5- non . ; . : : -- • 1-.b..-- b-;o ~ 
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Lodge, I.O.O.F., by 
J.Y. Gooch------- ------s.F. Wood-------------Release-se:p-13-1883:--Dec-6-1894---8-----A--52-55 

Lodge, I.O.O.F., by 
·:rrus tees----- - ----------s ;F. Wood---------- ---Release-Hov-24...:1894:--Dec-6-1894---8-----A--52-56 

· Lee, w.R----------------E.N. Baugh and 
Selvidge--------------Deed--:--Nov-3-1894-:!..-Dec-22-1894--1-----P--52-135 

Lacy, Robert, F.J. and 
James Phillips, Jeff D. 
DeEard, and Julia and s. 
J. carroll--------------A. and A.S. Wagnon----Deed--~-sep-20..:1394'_-Dec-30-1894--4:30--P--52-146 

Lacy, Young, \'I.E .. 
Williams and Wife, 
John Helm and Wife, 
Walker Bryan---------.---J .H. Benton-----------Deed----Feb-6-1894-:--Jan-2-1895---9: 40--A--52-158 

Layman, E.L-------------J.T. Webster----------Deed----Ja.n-5-1895-:!..-Jan-8-1895---8:10--A--52-164 

Liebe.nstein, Hanny, van 
::aaro11ess, et al---------~.:rs. F .. c. Henderso:.1---Power 0f 

, atty----Oct-l 7-.1894l...-Jan-16-1895--9: 45--A--52-185 

, Lumpkin, Vlilson---------Claud.e s. Gibbs and. 
·.~·ife------------------Deed-- ... -Jan-21-1895~-Jan-21-:1895--2:40--P-~52-214 

Lucas, Sam--------------A.S. Fox--------------Deed--•-Jan-30-1895~-Jan-31-1895--1-----P--52-270 
,) ' 

Lilliebridge, Mrs. L .. v--s.n. Postan-----------Deed----Feb-26-1895:;.-Feb-28-1895--10----A--52-373 

Lacy, W .I.I--------- ------John Cal vi:o.-----------Deed----:t:""'eb-20-1895L-Feb-28-1895--ll----A--52-374 

Lacy, W.M---------------steve Burto11----------:Deed----Feb-20-l895.;.-?eb-28-1895--ll----A--52-376 

1 Lasker, J\i. and. 
c:iarles Winkler--------- .::igreement------Feb-19-1895.;.-lviar~ll-1895--ll: 30-A--52-443 

Lewis, J.A--------------walter Yariah---------Deea---.;;;oc:t;-10-18&4,..-Mar-22-1895--8:20--A--52-493 

l Lavo, IvI. and S. 11a ier---J. W. Normington-------Releas~-Mar-21-1895;--Mar-25-1895--3: 30--P--52-505 

Last, Chas. and Wife----Jno. D. Frederick-----Deed--•-lJov-l-1893-:--A:Pr-6-1895---8:30--A--52-551 

La.ind.rum, E.o. and. Wife, 
J. T. 'Nallace and Wife---E.L. Coleman, .Jr------Deed.----Jan-2-18 ':i4---A:pr-8-18 95•--7: 30--A--52-55·8 

Ledbetter, E., et al----J.D. DuPuy------------Power of 
a tty--t-:!Jov-14-1894-:--A:Pr-10-1895--10: 15-A--52-57 5 

Lacy, Vl .1.,1. and Geo. 
A. 1i!right---------------A. Drieda:pple---------Release-May-20-1895~-r·lfay-21-1895--3: 30--P--53-139 

_, 

Link, E. W---------------Dr. Thos .. JI.I. Colley---Deed--.,-May-31-1895--May-31-1895--4-----P--53-167 

Link, E.w---------------James Si>rickland------Deed----Oct-3-1894-:--Ju.µe-6-189.0--5----P-..;.53-182 

Langston, T.rv:., et al---John J. Donavan-------Deed--..;.-June-ll-1895-July-o-1895--8-----A--53-249 

Lacy, W.M---------------Jim Hill--------------Deed--...:-Feb-20-1895;--July-15-1895-g-----P--53-269 

Langston, F.D. ' 
Langston, W.E. ' 

Langston, JT.Ii. ' 
Langston, 

et 

et 

et 

al-----l·7 .Tuf. 

al---H .J,;:. 

al---vv .M. 

Michaux----------Deed----June-15-1895-July-27-1895-7-----A--53-306 

Michaux-----------Deed.----June-15-1895-July-27-1895-7-----A--53-306 

Michaux------- ---Deed-- ~.-June-15-1895-July-2 7-1895-7-----A--53-306 

et al---w .M .. ivachaux----------Deed--J-Ju.ne-15-1895-Juiy-27-1895-7-----A--53-306 

Lynch, W .. P----------- ·---z .L. Robinson---------Deed---.-Aug-24-1895--Aug-24-1895--4: 45--P--53-421 

Link, E. Vf., S .IE. 
Lu.ckett, and Wife-------J.V. Ellis------------Deed--~-Jan-l-1894-..;.-Aug-24-1895--5-25--B--53-424 

Luckett, S .J1I. and \"life ··~ 
and E.W. Linl{-----------J. V. Ellis------------Release-June-8-1895--Auc;-24-1895--5: 25--P--53-426 

Linden, VI. c------- ------E. C. 'Jord.-------------Deed.----A:pr-ll-1895--Aug-30-1895--10----A--53-436 

La timer, G. W------------Vlm. Freeman------------:Beed.----Se:p-7-1895---Se:p-30-1895--11----,L'J.--53-537 

Lacy, E.H.--------------hl.R. Lacy-------------Deed----se:p-28-1895..;.-0ct-5-1895---l-----P--i3-568 

Lav.rrence, H .:£.I., et al---T. J. Eosey------------Deed----Feb-l 7-1893--0ct-21-1895--11: 20-A--53-635 

Lucas, L. and. ·.:ife------Dock ~~ester-----------Deed----Jan-24-1891--0ct-21-1895--2: 30--P--54-21 

Lucas, L. and. Wife---- --Dock Hester-----------Release-Oct-29-1894--0ct-21-1895--2:30--P--54-23 

Lawrence, u.11., et al---R.C. and G.o. Elrod---Release-Nov-7-1895---Nov-11-1695--1:35--P--54-38 
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Leach, Wm.B----- ------G .. M. and. G .. E. Dilley---Deed--*-A:pr•28-1890~-May-22-1890--2-----P-;;.43-497 

Lynes, J .. P. and '.life-:- -G. W. Burkitt and Wife--Deed--+-l\Iar-26-lBSsi;..-:May-24-1890--3-----P-~43..:507 

Lavo, lVI----------------Joseph .Amsonby, by atty. • , 
-----:Deea.--.:.-June-28-1890-July-7.-1890--4-----P-~43-636 

Lucas, :sarnuel----------Jno. E~ Eeaga.n and Wife • ;1 
-----need--..:-A:pr-ll...11890'f--July-16-1890-9-----A--::44-32 

Lucas, Samuel----------J.H. Maloney, by atty--Quit c.l;.-Apr-ll-1890:.1--July-16-1890-9-----.A-•44-39 .. 
,'. ' 

n 11 , ,, 

Lucas, Samuel----------I .L. Dekle-------- -----Qu.i. t C~-A:pr-10..:1s 90lj--July-16-1890-9-----A-~44-4.0 

_Mo11roe, A.'r------------J.A. J:1i:onroe and. A.D. .. . 
Holmes and "Jife--------Deed----l;lay-4-1837-~-July-22-1890-3-----P-.il.44-61 

Lovett, J:'homas---------J .:r:E. Silliman----------J)eed--~-July-16-1890-July-23-1890-10----A-~44-68 
' ; ' ~ 

Langston, Largaret-----v. s. An°·lin-- -- - -- -----Deed--4- July-11-18 9~-Jul;y-25-1:890-2-----P-44-73 
0 'i : 

Lowe, E. J------------:...-F.Ll. Lansdale and '..Iife-Deed---f-Aug-ll-1890}-Aug-15-1890--10----A-.:.44-110 

Link, lLr:s. Johnnie-----3 .F. Campbell and ~Jife-need.--4-Jan-10-1890~-se:p-3-1890---6-----P--44-153 
" '.: :1 '. 

Lipscomb, J .L--------.--E.3. and P.L. nunnam---Deed---t-Hov-5-1890-~-Hov-ll-1890--ll----A-..:.4:4-360 

Love, .L'homas---- _____ ..;.;..Earris, .Jrown and 1,:oore 
----Deed--~-July-23-1890-J)ec-18-1890--10----A--::44-514 

~ I ' , 
l! ; 

Love, Cal vin---------:...-w .R .. Miller------------Deed--.il-se:p-26 ...:.1890~-Dec-31-l890--2-----P-...;44-578 

Lev:is, :l'.virs. J. R--------s. A. and 3.. Chambers---Deed--J,-1~'eb-5-1891-":"-Feb-5-1891---3-----P-..;46-33 

Lucas, Sam-----------.;..-R.c. and M.J. Bisho:p---Deed--~-Feb-2-1891-+-Feb-6-1891---1:0;;,,;.~--A--46-37 

Latimer and Ezell----.;..-Julia A. and John rr. .. . 
Calhoun--------------- -De ,:;d--~-Jan-21-1891!...-Fe b-13-1891--2: 30_:-P--::46-55 

Lucas, Sam-----------~-Julia De·3ard-----------Deed--..:-.Feb-18-1891;-Feb-18-1;891--4---...:.-p-..!.45_10 

:Link, I;Iary-------------w. C • .l?oster------------Deed--~-Feb-7-1891-~-Feb-24-1891--4: 30--P-..o.i46-99 
! l< 

i 

Jno .H., Edwin iJ~, i! Link, 
H.R., et al----------~-:=:::eirs of H.E. 

i ; 

Li.nk-----Deed o:tr . : 
Pa::-t--~-Feb-25-18914-Mar-4-1891---2•----P--46-125 

' 

Lucket, :.=rs. I·!Iary, I 
JevYel, S.I:E., et al-----Heirs of H.H.Link----•-Deed of . . . 

Pa~·t---i-Feb-25-:J..891l-M:ar-4-l891---2.i..---·-P--.46-125 
:: ii 

;l 

Link, Jno. N-----------1eo. R. HoVlard---------Deed--..:i-t:Iar-5-1891-4-Mar-5-1891---11----A-~46-139 
', )' 

;: '\ 

Church south----'--Deed--~-Feb-l 7-1891~-Mar<-9-189Jii---. .. _ _;46-168 

Lacy, W .11------ ------_;_-Frank Reeve s-----------Releas~i-I\Iar-21-1891-i-Mar-26-1891--12----A-..146-217 . . 

Lacy, Frank, and G.E. · 
' McClure--------------.:..-ra""s. Julia DeBard-----Deed--1:-Apr-7-1891-l-A:pr-8-1891---10----A---45-47 

A.S. Fox Lucas, Sam and 
----Dollie and Lewis Davis-Deed---1-Apr-ll-1891Jl-Apr.;..13-1891--10: 30-A-..;46-279 

•l ., 

Little, J. S-----------J. J. Li ttle------------Deed---i!-Jan-5-1888-+-A:pr-28-1891--8-----A-..:46-331 
d ' p 

Lucas, :r,forris-- -- ----:...-Louis Durr-------- -----Deed---l_111ay-8-1891-~-}Jiay-12-18 91--10--- -A-..:45-66 
: : '( 

Lilliebridge, lJirs. L·V-.Jno. A. Lilliebridge---Power olf :· 
atty- --):-Mar -2-18 91-f-lviay-l 5 :...18 91--2-----P-~46-3 68 

Lacy, :8,ra.nk and Geo. 
E. 1,1cclure------------:--W .B. Cook------------;..-Deed-

Lucas, sam-------------H.L. Price and E.A. 
swanson----------------Deed-

Latimer, G.w., P.w. and 
P.J3. Ezell-------------J .N. Link-----------""--Deed-

Lewis, M. J-------------G. w. a11a. Emma casthow--J)eed---;:... 
') 

•: 

June-16-18911-June-17-1;891-8-----A--·45-91 
. ~I 

June-27-189~-Ju.ly-14-189l-10----A--45-105 

r-3-1891-J!-July-18-1891-8•----A-~45-llO 
i' ;, 

J:-July-8-1891--11;----A--46-498 

Lewis, Jo sephine-------J. IJ_ .• Lewis-------------Deed.---~ July-15.:..1sg]_Ju.ly-16-1891-ll: 30-A--46-523 
!; 

La'timer, G. w-----------Phalbey and Lee wall ace 

.. La timer, 

---- -Deed---;-Aug-4-18 91-~-) .. ug-11-1891--11: 30-A--~6-571 
! ,: 

G. W----------:--Josie T. and J. W. Farr-need o 
Part---+·Aug-6-1891-~-Aug-11:...1891--3-----P--46-574 

. Lac;:; li'ran."k: and Geo .. 
' ' d 

J:.lcCl ure-- --- ------- ---:-1\Irs. J'ulia DeBard----~-Release~Sep-4-1891---Sep~4-1891---10----A--46-618 

-------------·--·~--· 
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Lavo I\I., Agent et al s--William Wallis---------Deed--•-June-10-188,9-May-15-1891--11-30-A-.;;.."45-:-72 

La vo, IvI .. _::i._gent et als--William Wallis---------Release-.Apr-30-1890:..,.-May-15-1891--11: 30-A-,,;.46-:-367 

Lillibridge, Jno. A----Mrs. L.V. Lillibridge--::eower of 
atty-,-?Jiar-2-1891---May-15-1891--2-----P--46-368 

Lucas, sam-------------Re.ury L .. Price and 
E. A. Swanson-- ·-----..;.--Deed--.;,;-May-16-1891~-lv1ay-16-1891--2-----P-~45-74 

Lucas, Sam---- ---------lvirs. Mollie E .. Reiley--Deed----July-2-1891~-July-14-1891-10----A-.;.45-106 

Link, J .N----- ----------G. w. :Latimer, p., W. 
and P.B. Ezell---------Deed--•-A:pr-3-l891-r--July-18-1S91-8-----A--45-ll0 

Lawrence, Ben and Geo. 
D • .Hunter, by Sheriff--G.W. Burkitt-----------Sheriff 

Deed--•-July-8-1891~-Jul7-8-1891--4-----P-~46-602 

Lacy, w.M., et als-----lVirs. Sarah Tur .. sterne---.R.elease-July-9-189lr-July-ll-1891-9-----A-~46-512 

Lewis, J.A---- --------Josephine Lewis--------Deed--~-July-$5-1891-July-lo-1891-11:30-A-;46-523 

Lewis, Joe, by Sheriff-s.R. Mexia-------------Sheriffs , 
Deed.--•-July-7-1891~-July-28-1891-12----A-.i46-532 

Lucas, sam-------------II.L. Price and E.A .. 
swanson----------------.:telease-June-27-189:1-Aug-9-1891---11----A--;-46-569 

Latimer, G.W-----------Josie T. and J.W. Farr-Deed of 
Par t---Aug-6-1891-;---Ll.Ug-11-1891--3--- --P-~46-,57 4 

Lacy , Frank and '.>e o • 
TuicClure---------·-------Geo. McClure-----------Deed.----sep-4-1891-~-Sep-4-1891---10----A-;45-140 

Langston, ', r. B • and 
Margaret--------------·-i1homas C. tangstan-----Deea.--... -sep-12-18917--Sep-14-189~-2-----P-+46-634 

Langston, W.B. and 
l\llar garet-- ------ - - -----T. C. Langston- --- - -----De ed--•-s ep-12-.l89:h;_-sep-14-1891--2-----P-""'."46-.635 

Lucket, s.1vr. and M .. J---E. w .. Link-------- ------Deed--..:.-Apr-24-1890~-sep-18•1891--5-----P-:-46-639 

Lucas, sam-------- -----li;..rs. Mollie ..u. H.eiley--:Deed--•-Oct-7-1891-•-0ct-7-1891---4-----P-~45-163 

Lucas, Sam-------------:Mrs. Mollie E. Reiley--Release-Oct-7-1891-.--0ct-7-1891---4""'."----P--47-29 

Little, J .. J------------YJ. J. Chaffin-----------Deed--1-Aug-6-1890-:-0ct-8-1891---2-----P-:-47-39 

Lavo, u. and I:iouise----J .. D. Price-------------Deed----Oct-5-1891-1--0ct-12-1891--8-----.A--45-167 

Little, J.J--- --------c.E • .uittle------------Deed--:-May-25-1891;:--0ct-12-1891--2-----P--::47-48 

Link, E. '!/l--------------}ilr!.i. M .. J.. Lucket----- --Deed-- --Apr-10-1891--0c·t-l 9:-18 91--10----A-:-47-64 

Langston, Silas and ·dife 
----s .. T. Hassell-----------Deed--~-Oct-24-1891.:.-oct-24-1891--12----A--47-83 

Lanham, S. ''!. T. and 
_::_. J. "'1o Jd.--------------I. W. Stephens---- --- . .:--J)eed--.,--Oct-23-l891~-oct.-28-1891--1::l-----A-.,.47-88 

Lee, Edward, Certified Copy of 
Will----Feb-20-1885•-Nov-4-1891---3-----P-""'."47-154 

Lively, s. I, et al-----G. w·. and M: • .A. :Mciver---Deed--.:.-Nov-23-1889:--Dec-1-1891---2--:----:E-..:..47-232 

Lucas, sam-------------.And.rew Tuionday----------iielease-Dec-2-1891-,'..-Dec-19-1891--10:30-A-""'.47-281 

Langston, H. '.r. ancL ':fife 
and. Octavia Langston---rvraury, l.frs. Cora =;ears-Deed ---Dec-7-1891-•-D:ec-28-1891--3-----P--47-302 

Lipscomb, S.T----------Dr. ~. 

Lipscomb, W.N----------Dr. R. 

Mccandless------Ratification 
Deed----Dec-21-1889~-Dec-28-1891--2-----P-""'."47-304 

McCandless------Ratifi.. .. . 
Deed--•-Nov-9-1889-L-Dec-28-1891--2-----P-""'."47-305 

Lucas, Sam-- -- ---------:'.~rs. Fannie Fox--------Deed--:--Sa.u-12-1892!'!--Jan-16-18 92--Si:-----A-""47-384 

' Lucket, s .. 11. and ~.nfe--Frank _,:almage----------Deed---Jan-8-1892-;-Jan:-13-1892--4-----P--:45-194 

.\ Lucket, s .M:. a.11d 
IJ.R. Royall------------E.W. :;:;ink-------- -----Release-Oct-15-189l--Feb-5-1892---8:30--A--47-424 

Lee, Q.K-- --------- ----Jas. A. John:::on--------Deed----Dec-27-1891--Feb-11-1892--9-----.A--;47-474 

Lucket, s .:t.I. and .,.ife--:,~rs .. J .R. Rees---- ----J)eed----..?eb-22-1892:--Feb-27:-1892--1~----P--47-507 

Lowe, E. J----·-·---------Wal ter E. Baty---------Deed----Mar-l 7-1892.i..-:M:ar:-18-1892--11----A-:-45-209 

Lomoard, c------ ---- ---c. H. Jone s-------------Deed----Mar-16-1892--Iviar-22.-18 92--6-----P--47-576 

Lansdale, ic.1,I. and Wife-T. ';J. lvioore------------Deed----Apr-13-1892--A:pr-13-1892--8-----A--47-616 
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Lawrence, Fra.nk--------s.D. Box-----~--------Deed--+-oct-23-188 Jan-5-l893--~1Q-----A~~8~§47 

Long, Jas. E----· -- --·--John Par}<er, e:b al--..,.--Deed 
Jud.g~t--7-Dec-l9-l8 Ja:n-6-1893-- -2: zo~--P·-48.-563 

Langs~.on, Jim.----------Dorsey La.ngst on-----·--Dee a.--t-Jan-4-18 93~l..-Jan-7-l-:::. 93:---a.G~~O--.A~-48-565 
Bacy, l1irs. A .. E-------·--W .. M .. and. Fran}c Lacy----Relinq~ish- . 

m.ent---rr--Dec-9-1892+-Jan-25-1893--4------P~-49~15 

Lin.."!c, John !~-----------John :Koller, et al-- .... --Releas~-Jan-26-1893'!...-Jan-26-1893--5------P~-49t-l6 
1 \ 
I 

Lacy, Frank------------1.;Irs .. A.E. Lacy---------Deed-- Dec- 9-18 92-·l--Jan-13-1893--3: 30---Pl--48-611 
;; ' '\ 

La"ttimer, J .. Ivi----------s .P. Allen-------------»eed--7-Feb-26 .. 189JJ~-Feb-10-1893--J.l: 30--A--45-312U 

Lamb, Mrs .. Ellen-------J .M. Muhall------ ------Deed--~-Jan-14!...1893!...-Jan-2 6-1893--1: 40---P ... -49.-66 
, ;I 

~ i 

Link, E. V\f------------c--Geo. A.. Virigh t---------Deed.--.:.-Tuiar-l-1893..J:..._uiar-l3-18 93--9: lO---A':"'-49-198 
! ~ 

Lee, Thomas------------Henry Hewett----------Deed-- -Apr-26-1893--Tuiay-2-1893---1---:...--P--49-403 
1! ' 
p 

Lyne, G.W--------------G.~. Burkitt----------ReleaseL-Aug-9-18934--June-24-1893-4-----~P--49-526 
'. ' q 

Lyne, Wm---------------Jas. Snid.air, et als--:Beed.---:;--May-25-189Z--June-24-!l893-4------P--49-526 

Lacy, Ann--------------new York and Te:x3..s Land •• 1 • 

Company-- --- --- ------Dee d.---L-July-10-18 93-July-20-1893-9------A--49-57 5 

Lane, c GI J-- -----------P.L. Hewett-----------Deed-·--\...-.Aug-19-189~--Aug-19-1893--5------P--49-612 
'; :1 

Love, l1iartha Ann----•--A.B. and D.M. l:ioc1ges--Deed---1--sep-13-189:3--sep-14-1893--5------P--50-49 
\ ·l 
i I 

Love, :M. A------------'---J .B. and. L.A. Wynn--;..-Deed.---+-sep-26-1893,--Sep-30-1893--3---- -:f--50-85 

Lacy, Vl.1\1:--------------·1.;,rm.r:i. McClanahan------J)eed---:~-July-5-189~--0ct-10-1893--1.)-----..-tt--50-116 

Lavo, ££. and Sol . .. 
Eaier------------------D. and Maggie Brovm---:oeed---:--oct-21-1893--0ct-21-1893--2------P--50-137 

I 

Lacy, w .M. ana. Jno .. •. •. 
Burke------.:.---------1.I.H .. Hogan and Vlife---Deed--~f...-Oct-21-189~--Nov-1-1893---11-----.:\.--50-156 

'i 1; ,; . 
Lollah, Ailitha--------Julia DeBard----------Deed---:~-sep-19-1893--nov-3-1893---2------P--45-376 

. .. 
Link, J .. J---- ------- ---l;Irs. T. R.. Garrr~1age----..:need---+·-Dec-20-18 93--:Dec-21-1893--12- ----A--50-363 

Link, Johnnie and. S .. A. ii 

Ec:Means and J>T .111. Reed.--C .r:r. Green and Wife. i ., 

J.M. Gilbert and. Wi fe-need---l--nov-30L1893--Dec-28-1893--9: 30---Ai...-50-381 
I 

Lively, John w---------The State of Texas----Patent-~-Mar-22-185$--Jan-4-1894---11-----l~i--50-407 

Leopard, J.1N-----------w.n. 
: . . 

Carter and. Wife--Deed---1--Feb-6-1894..i.--Feb-13-1894--11----·A._-50-577 . i . 

Lacy, ~.M-----------._--J.W. Wright---------;..-J)eed.---:~-Jan-22-189~--Feb-22-1894--1------P--50-606 
"' ,, 

Lavo, !.[. ana. s. M:aier--Ind.ia Kirksey---------:Deed---1;---11ar-3-J..894~--IJiar-3 .... 1894---ll-----A:...-5o-625 

Lavo, M. and S. Maier--Dave Browil-----------Deed--..:!-Feb-23-1894--Mar-3-1894---11-----.A--50-626 

Lamb, £.lrs. Ellen-------J .J\I. Mulhall-------- --Release--Iviar-3-18 944--M:ar-13-18 94--10-----.A--51-23 

Lovett, Tho s-- --------Carrie, W. D .. , and. S. T. r • ,• ,: 

:Howard---- - -- --------:--Dee d---f--Uar-13-18 94--Erar-191894---2- -----Pi...-51-28 
'. :1 L 

Latimer, D .. A---------:---Julia and J.rr. Calhoun .. . 
---Deed--...:--JUne-8•18 9l--May-l-1894---ll: 30--.A--51-140 

( ' ' ~ 

! ,: 

Linden, w. c--------..!.--A .. E. Go SS ett----------Deed---i~-Mar-28-1894--Mey-9 .... 1894---11: 30--A~-51-154 
. . 

Lind.en, 1fI. C------------E .. L.. Gammage----------Deed.- _ _;::-_Iviar-31-189.Jl--Tuiay-9-1894---11: 30--A:...-51-155 
•I 

Lansdale, 1vI .. F----------·~v .B .. Ransome, by Assn-ReleaseL.-June-18-18~4-June-18-1894-3------P-.· -51-254 
, I! 

Lacy, Kate C---------i--A.C. and S .. R .. Green---Deed--~~-June-30-18$4-July-13-1894-5------P--45-427 

Lemaire, Lizzie--------V'lm. Broyles-----------Deed--..,.i--Aug-2-1894..;.--Aug-2-1894---5------P~-51-346 

Lewis, J .. R-------------w. A. :Newton-----------Deed--..,.L..-se:p-18-1894:--sep-l 9-1894--i------.Ai...-51-422 

Link, E.W. and. H.R .. and 
J .2:. colley------------:,~amie and H .. :Slackshear ! . . · 

----Deed---r-Se:p-18-1894--sep-18-1894--4-----Pc-51-424 

Lewis, S. F---- --------...: V .E. Pace and Vlife----Deed-- -Oct-6-1894---0ct-6-1894---ll---- -.A--51-477 

Link, E. ·N--------------3oulware and ::iearne, 
et al-----------------Deed---;...-Aug-9-1894---0ct-8..;.1894---l.0--!"'--.i'':.--51-486 

Lipscomb, J .L. and w. C-J. 'I'. VI. M:urphy---------:Deed.-----Oct-27-18 94--Hov-3-1894---8------A--51-587 
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Link, Johnnie-----------Geo. P. Barnes--------Deed--•-Feb-13-1893•-Feb-15-1893--4-----P-•49-102 

Lavo, M. and Wife-------J .D. Price------------Deed---:-li'eb-12-1893--Mar-1-1893---10----.A-t-49-146 

Lava, fu• and Lou--------J.M. Colley and 
J .. W. Vlright---------:--Deed----Mar-l-18~3.---Mar-4-1893---3: 30--P-~49-155 

Luckett, s .M. and Wife--lvirs. Tennie Hanna-----Deed----Aug-:24-1892:--Iviar-29-1893--10----A--49-4/ll 

Lewis, Ivirs. Mary, 
J.E. J?i tzgerald, et al--J .P. Smith------------Deed----Jan-23-1890;..-June-5-:1893--10: 30-• .\--49-483 

Link, H.R---------------T.w. Ezell -----------Deed----June-13-18~3-June-20-1893-9-----A-;..45-344 

Lacy, VI .lijI--------- ------G. W. Palmer----- ------Release-June-3-:1893~-June-19-1893-5-----P--+49-507 

Langerman, A.B. by 
conavmy and Eughes---.---1~:ary .1.;..E. Gilbert-----Release-sep-23-1893;--sep-23-1893--~-----P-:-50-73 

Link, Johnnie-----------Joseph Donnay---------Deed--•-Oct-2-1893---0ct-5-1893---11----A--50-99 

Lavo,, M:. and Vlife-------J .. s. 0 1 Flynn--- -------Deed----Oct-26-1893--Nov-2-1893;..--10----A-•50-161 

\ Luckett, s .11. and Wife--G. P. Hea th------------:Beed--~-se:p-2-1893-:--J:Tov-27-1893--3: 20--l?-.;.50-2"9,'ll:-

Lacy, EcM:ean s and 
Eurkitt-----------------Mrs. B .. A. Eppner------Release-Dec ... 14-1893~-Dec-15:-1893--8-----A--50-342 

Lively, J.w. and 
11.B. Lively- ------------Robert Jarrett--------Deed--*-Fe b-12•1866.i--Jan-7-1894---11----A--50-40 9 

Lumpkin, D.P. and W-----W.P. Taylor-----------Deed----Jan-13-1894~-Jan-15-1894--1-----P--50-474 
; ,, 

\ Ludiker and west--------Vl.H. campbell---------Deed----sep-25-1885:_-Feb-3-1894:---12----A-•50-561 

Lawrence, H.M .. , et al---Geo. Brovm------------J)eed--:--Jan-2-1893---Feb-9-1894---12----A-,50-574 

Luckett, s .:M-~----------G. p. Stewart------- ---Release-j_pr-23;..1890:;_-Feb-23-1894--8-----A-•50-60 7 

Ligon, J.J. by Real Estate 
and Investment .A.ssn-----E. w. Jackson----------Release-Dec-9-1893-l...-1\'Iar-1-1894---8-- ---A--50-617 

\ 
Luckett, s.M. and Wife--Isham Sg_uire----------Deed--•-Dec-l-1893-:..-Mar-26-1894--9-----A--51-46 

Leach, Vi .B--------------Geo. W. Harris--------Deed----Apr-12-1894~-..:ipr-14-1894--6-----P-•51-104 

\ Lacy, W .M. and Geo. 
A. ',/righ t----------...;----Mary Byrnes- - ---------:Deed----Jan-14-1893 .... -Apr-~.7-1894--2: 45--P-.;;.45-409 

- Linden, w.c-------------E.B. Stakes and 
H. Parks--------------Deed----Mar-31-1894--May-9-1894---11----A--51-157 

' Linden, w.c-------------E.B. stokes and 
J.M. Parks------------H.eleiise-A:pr-30-1894--May-9-1894:---11----A--51-.159 

, Link, E. ~1---- - ----------.A.nna Heid brink--- ----Deed.----May-16-1894:--May-24-1894--11----A--51-202 

Lawrence, Frank---------J.W. B~yan------------Deed----Dec-30-1893•-May-30-1894--8-----A-•51-226 

Lacy. w .• 11.. and Geo .. 
A. Wright---------------August ])riedapple-----Deecc----Mar-23-1894--June-16-1894-2-----P--45-420 

Lump.J:;:in, Viilson by 
Sheriff-----------------N.R. Royall-----------Deed----July-3~1894:--July-5:-1894--ll----A--51-283A, 

Lawrence, Leta, oy Gdn--Jim Miller------------Deed----Apr-12-1893--July-5-1894--12----A--51-289 

Lent, l'T. v. and Wife-----susan H .. Frazar-------ileed----.. l..ug-16-1893--Aug-2-1894---8-----A--:51-344 

\ LatL,1er, G. w. and Ezell-L .. TuI. Fowler-----------Deed----;Sep-21-1894--Sep-25-1894--2-----P-7 51-444 

\ La timer, G. vV. and 
P.B. Ezell--------------P.w. Ezell------~----Deed----sep-21-1894~-sep-27-1894--8-----A-~51-447 

\ 

\ Lawrence, Franl\'.---------J .. W. Bryan------------Deed----Sep-8-1894-:;_-0ct-12-1894--7-----A--51-516 

' Lumpkin, p. o--- ---- -----W .. .P. Taylor------------:Deed----lv:ar-20-1894~-0ct-22-1894--5-----P--51-537 

Lumpkin, D.P. by 
Robinson----------------w.P. Taylor-----------~~elease-Oct-22-1894:;_-0ct-22-:1894--5:-----P--51-539 

Lacy, :i1·.:.c1'Ieans and 
3urkitt-----------------Mrs. F.R Gould--------Release-July-l-1893--I:Jo-v-11-1894--10----A--51-618 

\ Link, E. VI------ ---------Geo. E. Hughes--------Deed----Dec-12-1893,..-Nov-20-1894--4: 30--P--52-l~ 

'., Link, E. w---------------s. J. :S:oJd-------------Ileed----.June-2-1894--Nov-24-1894--4-----P--52-23 

1 :Buckett, s .I;i. and 1.7ife--G .. P. Heath-------- ----rt.elease-l'fov~21-l894--Hov-26-1894--9-----A--52-24 

Lucus, Maurie-----------Fox and Lucas---------Deed----Nov-29-1894--Dec:-3-1894---9-----A--52-44 

LUCUS' M:----------------.A. :3. Fox-------- - -----Deed----Nov-29-1894--])ec-3-18Sl4---9-----A--o2-45 
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J\IonLh 

Lowe, Charley---- ---;...-J. c. Ross----- -- -- --l--De:ed--~-Augr-26-fl895--JuJly-13-l896-...:4: 1G--P--5o-323 
' ' ,' ; ' ; ' 

Lavo M. a.ind Co-- ----1-J. J .. Kelly---------..:.--need----Nov;-18...:189~--l'Jov-18-1896--_:3: 15--P--55-555 
. . . 

Lewis, J .A--------- --'--Geo. A. Wright------'--Deed--..;.-sep-24-ii896i--Oc~-24-1896---9-- ... --A--55-610 

Land.son, 1.:aggie------!--P .. H. Numer and Wife----need--.:.-se:pl..22~1896--0ct-24;...1.896---2: 30--P--55-614 
I 

Lively, A.T. and A.E-r.-J.F., w.?... and Josie 
Day----------------~--Deed--~-Novl..14-1893~-0ct-27i-l896---.2--..:.--p--55-617 
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Lightfoot, Louisa------W.L. Hurlough----------Deed--..;.- --Nov-11-1896--7: 3:)--;l.-..;.54-105 

Love, W .11. , et al------sou ther.n Home Building-Transf~r ;: 
J'.ilote--~-Nov-14-l89Sll..-Nov-27-1895--3:20--P-.;.54-l16 

Link, E.W--------------Franklin v. sexton-----Deed--~-June-2-1894~-Nov-15-1895--11:15-A-~54-141 

Lewis, H. W. and. Wife---J. J. 13ynum--------------Deecl--.;.-lfov-ll-l895~-Nov-16-1895--5-----P--54-153 

Lively, A. T. and ·iiife--:Dr. D.11 .... !i.nderson----- -Deed.----Mar-21-189].,0:.-Dec.-2-1895---4-----P--54-19 5 

Lucl::e tt, s .rv.:. and Wife-c .P. and Vim. Holmes----Deed--..:..-June-12-189;5-Dec-2:6-1895--4-----P--54-297 

Lewis, Moses, by 
Ad.mr. and. Adm...-x:- --------A.H. Barnes------------Deed- ---Dec..:.17-1895.,..-Dec-2. 7-1895--8: 15--A--54-299 

Lee, Amanda M----------E.T. Shelton-----------Deed--~-Dec-14-1895~-Dec-31-1895--1:25--P-~~4-314 

Lacy, Vl .IE------------ --Julia Carroll and 
R.Y. Lacy--------------Deed----Jan-6-1896-::--Jan-8-1896---5:45--P--54-341 

Luce, Jesse and '.fife---I'homas, 'uVebb-----------Deed.----Feb-23-l888~-Jan-9-1896---l-----P--54-344 
Link, E.W--------------w.w. Beeson------------Deed----Oct-25-1893...:-Jan-11-1896--8~----A--54-352 

Lacy, Fran..~------------G.w. Burkitt-----------Deed--"'.'-Feb-10-18960:.-Feb-13-1896--9:20--A-•54-472 

Linl{, H. n--------------E. Vv. Link-------- ------Deed----Dec-23-18 95~-Feb-22-18 96--9-----A~"'.'54-505 

Lewsi, C.A. and Wife---Harry o. Perkins-------Deed----July-2-1883~-Mar-7-1896---3-----p-.;.54_573 

Love, w.w., H.B., and 
M.A----------- ----- ----~3rougan and Lacy-------Deed----Mar-3-1896-;;.-Mar-14-1896--8:15--A-..;.54-601 

Leopard, J .. W-----------J .. N. Pate--------------Deed----Oct-9-1894-.i..-:Mar-16-1896--2-----P--54-613 

Lombardi, c. and 1 

Wm. D. Cleveland-------1.1...E:. Barnes------------Deed--..,--Apr-1-1896-7-Apr..;.6-1896---3: 15--J?-...:55-50 

Lacy, W .1v1--------------J .M. Pool--------------Deed.---'-May-30-1895,..-Apr-17-1896--3: 30--P-.,..55-86 

Langston, Jim, et al 
Trustees------ -- -- -----lvirs. C. D. Cam:pb~ll-----Deed--..;;-July-14-188b-Jviay-12-18 96--10----A--55-165 

Lacy, Frank------ - -----Ed Angley------ --------Deed----May-7-18 96-'."'-M:ay-30-18 96--s-----A--55-208 

Leach, W .B. and Wm.· 
Broyles----------------111rs. Annie Jander------:F>eed---,-I.lay-21-1896,:;.-June-24-1896-11----A-~55-288 

Leach, \i.B. and. Wm. 
Broyles-----------------wm. Jand.er-------------Deed----Iviay-21-1896-+-June-24-1896-11----A-.,..55-289 

Lowe, Charley----------.A.E. Ealy--------------Beed--~-Dec-31-18~5~-July-13-1896-4:10--P-~55-325 

Lowry, Wm. N. and 'Hife-J. J. Murphy and Wife---Deed--•-July-l 7-1896-Aug-8-1896---2-----P-..:55-364 

Larkin, Hester, by 
Sheriff------ ----------3. :::.. Gard.ner-----------Deed----July-7-189 6.l..-Aug-10-1896--9: 45--.A--55-421 

Lucas and Fox----------I:Iandy Porter------- ---Deed----Oct-28-1896;-oct-28-1896--1-----P--55-529 
.J~p'1'._ 

Lavo, l,~. and Wife------Sol. Mailll'--------------Deed----Dec-20-1895.i..-Nov-18-1896--3: l;J--P--55-556 
(or Main) 

Link, IErs. Johnnie-----Joseph Dor;.my----------Release-se:p-7-1896---0ct-3-1896---4-5;J--P--55-576 
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1;1cClure, p. and Wife---z.A. I1cReynolds---~----Release-tcar-25-1890~-:May-16-1890---9-----A•-43-479 

McMeans, S.A-----------G.W. Brukitt-----------Quit c. 
Deeel;---J.Iay-23-1890;..-Iliay-24-1890---9-----A-.-43-503 

Mccutchen, - ... -r 
1~.K. and F.1vI 

- ----?.Vi. Walker------------:Deed--~-Dec-28-188 9;--May-29-18 90---8-----A--43-519 

Moore, I'. 'ii--------- - ---E•L. Gamm.age------- -- --:Deed----Nov-15-1889'--Ju..vie-4-1890---4-----P--43-641 

:r.IcClung, 1Iary J., et al 
by at-cys in fact-------,J. W. :Duncan------------Deed----June-8-1888 .. -June-5-1890---9-----A--43-542. 

EcDonald, M------------w.w., W.E. and G.:s .. 
Norwood----------------Bond.----Jan-7-1889-::--June-24-1890--9-----A--43-585 

L~c:l.Leans, s • .A.. and. W .1.r. 
Lacy---------------- ---J'virs. Sarah Sterne------Deed.----June-16-189p-June-25-1890--ll----A--43-588 ,, 

HcEeans, S. A. and Vl .11I .. 
Lacy-------------------Mrs. B. A. E:pner--------Deed----June-10-1890-June-25-1890--11-----il--43-590 " 

Mclvreans, s . .A. and w .1.[. , 
Lacy-------------------1.lrs. Sallie };i. Eoi,~,rard--Deed-- .... -Ju::.1e-10-1890-June-25-1890--ll----A..,.-43-591 

liCMeans, S.A. and W.~. 
Lacy-------------------11rs. F.R. ?inch--------Deed--~-June-10-189P-June-25-1890--ll----A•-43-593 

:DJiitchell, )~.J· and Wife-
----J. I'. Kaernmerlin--------Deed--~-I\~ay-15-18901...-June-25-1890--3---- -:P--43-595 

McKenna, John----------J. W. :Duncan and son----Deed----May-30-1889i""-June-26-1890--3: 10--P-.-43-59't 

McVay, .A.H. and Wife---J.l;I. Silliman----------Deed----June-21-1890-Ju.ue-25-1890--6-----P--43-598 

:urcxay, Lula E. and 
Hunter-------~--------Rt. Revd. N.A. Gallagher 

-----Deed----June-25-1890-June-26-1890--12----A•-43-601. 
Moore, J. ':V--- ----------F .B. Harrison---------

Deed--•-Oct-19-1878~-June-28-1890--2-----P--43-605 

Maier, Sol. as atty----M. Lavo----------------Deed----June-28-1890-July-7-1890---4-----P-:-43-63€) 

Morre an, Henry and. Wife 
--s .. A. :tfcTuieans-----------:Deec.l----ii.ug-3-1886-:...-July-11-1890--3-----P.:..-44-ll: 

ll[aloney, J .H., by atty-Samuel Lucas-----------'~Ui t 
Claim---.A:pr-ll-1890--Ju:iy-16-1890--9-----A-:;-44-39 

' I1~ead., Jas. H-----------Fannie Jackson---------Deed.---:-I.Iar-4-1889---:July~21-:1890--10----A~-44-53 

Honroe, Jo se:p!J. A--- -- --A. T. 1'Ionro e------------Dee c----~a.r-4-1887-+.-July-22-1890--3-----Pf-44-61 

:Monroe, James and John 
c------ -- -- -----------A. T. l1Ionroe--- -- -------?ovJe:c of 

a t-c y-..;,-Ju1:e-2 7 -188?-July-22-18 9 0--3---- - P~ -44-63 

Ma;ore, A.T. and. 0-cher·s-w.P. Sid.dons and 
-James R. Burnett------Deed.-----July-21-1890-July-22-1890--3-----P0 -44-65 

lvlcCain, s.L------------J.s. Ranks------------Power at .. ·t-r.r-cJ . 

and Deed~-July-23-1899-July-25-1890--9-----A~-44-69 
,, ~' d 

McMeans, S. A. and \'! .1'/I. 
:riacy-------------------J .H. Mi tchell----------Deed--~-lJiay-13-1890'--July-26-1890--4-----P:-44-83 

Matthews, Lula A. and 
1/Iilliam--------- ---- ---J. S. Hanks---- ---------Power a tty 

and Deed , i • 

f-Aug-13-1890l:..-Aug-16-1890---9-----A~-44-112 

:t:Iarskey, Fannie, et al-Rt. Rev. A.N. Gallagher­
--~eed--•-Aug-l-189Q-7-Aug-26-1890---10----A•-44-132 

Mc:B.Teans, s. and \'l.!,r. 
Lacy-------------------Jas. H. Smith----------Deed-- .... -June-17-1890-Sep-3-1890----4-----P--44-151 

Iv:aynard, C.J., Cr·essie 
et al--------- --------Jas. s. Smith----Power atty 

--Deed--~-sep-l-1890---Sep-10-1390---9-----A~-44-164 

Jileag!J.er, Daniel--------1.Iaggie IVIi tc:hell and. . 
· Thdls. Roberson----------Deed--.;.-:Dec-30-1887~-sep-24-1890---8-----A--44-208 

Moon, L.hl. Ees-cer, et 
al---------------------J.E. Scllulie--- --------J)eed----July-14-1390-0ct-2-1.890----9-----A--44-224 

:rvrcClanahan, V:/m. l>:i..------J .:a:. UcClanahan, Jr----Deed----July-16-1888-0ct-3-1890----11----A--44-228 

Iviurrell, 3enji. D------John ]) • Kirksey- ------Deed.----June-30-1890-0ct-6-1890----9-----A--44-233 

Mitchell, A. J. imd l:'.:.E'-J. T. Kaemrnerlin--------Deed----Oct-6-1890-.;..0ct-20-1890----2-----P--44-281 
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Z .A. McReyno:+ds---------R. McClure, et al------Release-IJiar-25-1890--May-16-1890--9-----A--43-479 

I~IcMeans, S .A--- --------W. Q.. Reeves-- ----------Deed--~-May-10~1890.--May-16-1890--4-----P-.o.43-483 

-- Iv1cKnight, J .B-----------3. F. and 'am. :Broyles-- -Deecl----.Apr-23-1890--?Jlay-l+-1890--5-----P-•43-486 

__ Mary, St. Florence------Tho s. Cronin and Wife--Deed----Jun_e-21-189_0-June-21-1890-4-----P-~43-578 

•Mayes, ifi.E--------------J.A. Hughes, by Sheriff 
----Deed----liiay-22-1890:...-June-28-1.890-9-----A-~43-604 

. Haier, Sol--------- ----JosE;ph .A.mson-----------J?ower of 
at ty-;;..-June-6-18 90--July-7-1890--4----·<P--43-638 

· McMe::n1s, S. A------ ----:--Henry Ji'!:orrean and '._\'if e-Deea.----Aug-3-1886•:...-July-11-1890-3---- -P-•44-11 

:tA:cDonnell, Thomas-------Samuel Lucas-----------Deed--.;.-June-30-189.0-July-16-1890-9-----A-..;.44-34 

!~raloney, J .II-- --- -------John E. Reagan, by 
Tax Collector-- - --- --Tax Deed:--June-13-1888-Juiy·-16-1890-9-----.A--44-36 

• lviiller, .Amanda J:I--------I'he State of Texas-- ---Pat-----Fe.b-4-1887..;:...-July-22-1890-3---- -P--44-58 

Mon:roe, R .. J--------------Estate of Jacob and 
Sarah All bright---- ----Part--.:.-Aug-19-1~80--July-22-1890-3---- -P-•44-59 

I1Ionroe, A.T-------------Jar~1es and. John c. 
Monroe--------------•--Power of 

a tty-~-June-27-188:7-July-22-18 90-3-----P--44-63 

M:ay, J .A. and Joseph----H.E, J.C. and R. J. 
Hai~ris, etal-----------Deed--~-:May-20"".'1890--July-26-1890-4-- -- -P--44-78 

1'Iitchell, J.H-----------w.11. Lacy ands.A .. 
iEcMeans----- --- -- - -----Deed--.:.-"..a_y-13-18 90--July-26-1890-4---- -P--44-83 

Mccay, J. H---- ----------n. R .. Royall--- ---------Deed--"'"-July-29-1890-July-29-1890-2-----P--44-91 

•-I,:cKay, Mrs. Lula E.----l... ... Vf.E. 

McKay, Mrs. Lula E------W.E. 

Mayer, Henry C-------- --L. C. 

Williams 

V\Tilliams 

Eman.nel, 

and 

and 

et 

'Nife-Deed----July-l-1890~-Aug-4-1890---3-----J?-•44-98 

-.iife-Deed--~-July-l-l.890:...-Aug-4-1890---3-----P--44-100 

al----Power of 
atty-"'.7-0ct-27-1887--Se:p-1-1890---10..:---A-..;.44-143 

?;IcKnoYm, J .A------ -- ----J • 1!f • .i:•ance------~------Deed--.:,;,-June-16-1890-Sep-6-1890---4-----P--44-157 

: :;_,1avis, R. D------------;...-Albert :surke and Wife--J)eed--..;.-Aug-19-1889--Se:p-17-1890--6-----P--44-191 
. 

;'M.;rers, V!. T--------- ----~-.A.H. and. 11 .. J. Roden--·--Deea.-- .. -Oct-25-1888:..-Se:p-30-1890--9-----A--44-2.20 

•;I1IcClanahan, J .H. Jr-----wm. 1.1 .. McClanahan------Deed--.:;,-July-16-1888-Qct-3-1890---11--•-A--44-228 

I.lead, 1Iollie G., et al--R.:B. Bledsoe, by Sheriff 
--Deed----Nov-4-1889-~-0ct-17-1890--11----A--44-263 

·I,l:er·edi th, lvI----------- ~-G. W .. Burkitt and. A·A· 
Stevens----------------Deed--.:..-oct-15-1890•-0ct-20-1890--2-----J?--44-279 

·r.Ic;Jfles.ns, W. P-------- ----John H. Reagan---------Deed--- -Oct-20-1890l.-Oct-21-1890--8-----A--44-28i 

l.Iurphy, Chesley-------~-J .lvI. Emerson----------Deed----Oct-15-lBSiO~-Oct-23-1890--5-----P--44-294 

;1IcKel vain, Hrs. 

c------"-- enji. Browning and \,'ife 
--Deed----Dec-6-1889---0ct-27-1890--9.-----A--44-306 

w .. :e----A. T. and. Mrs. A.E .. 
Rainey--------------- -Deed--~-Aug-20-1888~-Nov-22-1890--2-----P-•44-408 

licKel vain, I.Irs. W .:P-----J. T. IVIcKel vain---- -----Deed--..;-:i:rov-20-1890:-Nov-22-1890--2-----P--44-409 

McKel vain, Mrs. ;_y ... :e---- -1,1rs. E. J. Christie-----Deed-----Aug-21-1888--Nov-22-1890--2-----P---44-411 

l;icKel vain, -T. J-- ---- -- --J .j'.\1. J?arlrn---- ---------Assignmt. 
3ond--~-Nov-24-1890--Nov-29-1890--2----P--44-445 

I.IcKay, Lula------------:--John R. ~Iearne---------Deed-- ...,-lfov-12-1890.:..-nec-4-1390---9-----A--44-47 O 

!.C;Jrgan, A •. ~-------------Hrs. Julia De3ard----- -Deed.----sep-13-1890--Dec-15-1890--9-----A--44-508 

:1Ealin, James D- ------"!"'-John :B'owler and ·_:;ife---Q.uit c. 
Deecl----Nov..;.3Q-1889--Dec-19-1890--l-----P--44-520 

:-.~cKenzie, :D. J---- -----~-R.R. Sullivan ind -:Iife-Deed----Aug-24-1889--:Dec-22-1890--9 :30--A-,-44-544 

.:Moore, ·r. w---- --------.,--J. \7. :Nance------------ -Deed-- --Aug-25-1890--Dec,..27-1890--11: 30-A--44-560 

Uoore, T.~------------~-J.W. Nance-----------,--Release-Dec-19-1890,..-Dec-27-1890--11:30-A--44-562 

l.'.Lilner, C .R-------------Julia De3ard---- - ------Deed----Ja.n-5-1891-..;-Jan-5-1891-- -4_: 30--P--44-586 

rnery, Ed and Wife-H. Slaggs and ·;rife-- -- -Deed.----Ifov-l 9-l890--Jan-10~1891--10----A--44_£05 
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McElyea, A .. J-----------P .. E. Gonger------------Deea.-- ... -Oct-3-1890-~-0ct-22-1890---10---A.;..-44~288 

Mccrabb, Joan.nah, et al 
---James. Reynolds--------Transfer • ,• 

---..,.-Fe~-9-1883-r-Nov-5-1890 ... ---11----~4.~-44-345 
:' ' :! ' 

. Morrow, w. I---------- --R. N. Cham·bers----- -----Deed--..;-lfov-7-1890-..,.-Nov-7-1890..,.---2-----P.:;-44-348 "' :, " 

M:cKay ,Hunter and Vlife--John R. Hearne---------Deed--~-Nov-12-1890;;..-!Jov-17-1890---4-----P..,.-44-387 

McFarlane, S.J., R.C. 
et al------------------R.L. and L .. H. Fields---Deed----Nov-27-1888~-Nov-19-1890---g-----P~-44-390 • 

' ' 

I·LCFarlane, Mrs. S. J. 
et al------------------R.L. anO. :t:.H. Field.s---Deed--..:-Nov-22-1890~-Nov-22-1890---10:20-A+-44-402 
!11cKel vain, T. J-------- - J.M. Parks-------------Deed o:f 

Assignmt.:.-Nov-22-1890;;.-Nov-22-1890---2-----P-f-44-4051

1 

M:cKel vain, T. J---------Tuirs. w. P. :McKel vain----Deed--..,.-nov-20-1890~-Nov-22-1890---2-----Pi-44-409 

~Icl.Ieans, S.A. and W.M.. •. ·. : 
.Lacy---------------- ---E. Hecht--- - ------ -----Deed---"-l!Iar-10-18 90~-l~ov-27-1890---5-- ---P~-44-441 

:McMeans, S .A. and. W .M. .. .. 
Lacy- - ---------- - - --- --E .Ee ch t--- -- ----- ---- --Release-lfov-8-1890-:..-r:~ov-27-1890---5-----P.ii-44-443, 

M:yers, W. T. and N .. E----J .D. Askew-------------Deed---r-Sep-l-1890-;-Dec-1-1890----3-----P.ii-44:-459} 
) i '1 
,, 'i ' 

:M:cKel vain, :r. J .& W .P. --Joel Bowman- -----------Deed--~-JM.ov-15-1890.ii-Dec-9-1890----2-----P·L44-486 

Mexia, Sarah R. and E.A 
---J .R. Cook--------------Deed----Nov-7-1890-l-Dec-12-1890---10----A•-44-·503 

Moore, A.P. et al------Thos. Love-------------Deed--~-July-23-1896-Dec-18-1890---10----A--44-514; 
' ' 

McMillan--- --- ------ -T. T. Gamrnage-----------Deed- --c-Dec-13-l890L-Dec-18-1890---5-----F..;.-44-51S 

Moore, A.P. et al------Doolc Daniels-----------Deea.--"':'.'-July-23-1890-Dec-20-1899---10----A~-44..,.525 

Mitchell, J.W. and Wife 
-- -----H.B. Vfilder---------- --Deed.----July-5-1890:;--Dec-20-1890---11: 30-A~-44-527 

Tuiclilannus, T. A----------Granville and C. Phillips 
----Deed--•-Nov-10-1890~-Dec-20-1890---2-----P•-44-534 

Mclvieans, S. A. and Vl .M. 
Lacy----------- --------Mrs. R. B. Glenn------- -De,ed-- .... -Apr-23-1890:;--Dec-20-1890---2: 30--P-:;-44-537 

1,1urrell, 3 .I>-----------Kirksey and Farror-----Deed----Dec-20-j.890:r-Dec-23-1890---9- ---A""f-44-549' I 

and VIife Miller, Jno .. 11. 
-----Hopewell Christian C---Deed----J)ec-22-1890~-Dec-26-1890---9-----A--44-056. 

Miller, W.R------------Calvin Love------------Deed--..,.-Sep-26-1890~-Dec-31-1890---2-----P~-44-578 ..... 

l'Jurphy, W~L-----------Pleas Clad well---- -----Releas~-Jan-5-1891-~-Jan:--9-1891----9-----A~-44-60l 

Mavis, R .J). and Wife 
and J. H. 3urlce and Wilie 

-------Patsy Davis------------Deed----Dec-13-1890--Jan-15-1890---11----A•-44-622 

Montgomery, Ed and 'ili:fe 
--EI. Staggs and ;Nife-----Deed- _..,._Nov-l 9-18';10--Jan-19-1891---3-----P~-44-637; 

uoskowi tz, E. and ·,vife-Mrs. Dora Ehrenwerth---Deed--..,.-Jan-13-1891--Jan-;:.':3-1891---9-----A..,-46-5 

McMeans, w .P-----------s. A. Ga thright---------Deed----Apr-7-1890-~-Jan-28-1891---9: 30---~0 -46-16 

McReynolds, J .. G--------Wallis Landes and Co---Deed----Feb-3-1891-0-Feb~4-1891----ll----A"'!'!-46-30 

Miller, J .A. and w·ife--Joe B. Evans-----------Deed--..:-Jan-26-1889:'--Feb-19-1891.---4: 30--P""!"-46-82 

Merideth, M------------A. Driedapple----------Deed--~-Feb-14-1891.:.-Feb-18-1891---4:30--P~-45-9-

Mcivianus, T. A-----------sam Phillips-----------ri.elease-lTov-Jl0-1890--Feb-24-1891---10: 40-A0-46-98 

Moore, T. \fl----------- --Perry Ingrahn--------- -Deed----11'1ar-3-1885-.:.-Fe b-25-18 91---11----A'"".-45-15 

McMeans, Geo. A--------1".l:ark Johnson-----------Dee6.----Feb-27-1889i':"-Feb-27-1891---4: 30--P--46-107 

McKenzie, .J..lex and ·v1ife 
--Ameila Brass----•------Deed----Jan-28-189A~-Mar-4-1891----9-----A•-46-124 

Murchison and stout----J.s. Moten-------------Deed----Feb-28-1891-.-Feb-28-1891---3-----P..;;-45-17. 

i'ilurchinson and starnt---Augustus and. Sallie 
German------------ - ----Deed---.-:t""'eb-2'! -1891.:.-Feb-28-1891---10----A--45-18 

McKelvain, T .. J---------J.M. Parks, .Assignee---Final 
Report---Mar-5-1891-.:.-Mar-5-1891----2-----P--46-140 
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·Hat lock, C. P. a.ncl ;3. B---Sarah II. Hussey--------Deed-- ... -Jan;...8-1891-:..-Jan-19-1891--3: 20--P-:.-46-1 

IEcQ.uillan, P-- -------- --G. II. Harrison a2.1d Wife-Release-Jan-9-1891...:l.._ Jan-10-1891--10--.;..-A--44-607 

l.Iorgan, A.A---- ---------Wagner and Price----.;..--Release-Jan-26:-1891--Feb-2-1891---9---.;..-A--46..; 20 

· 11.err i -ct, P. J)- --- -------Ira TI. Eva.ns-----------Deed----Feb:-18-1890:--:I!'eb-7-·1891---2: 30..;-P-:-46-41 

. !,Ierri tt, P.D------------Eobert l~aismi th, trustee , 
for hlargaret Naismlth--2eleas~-June-24-1890-Feb:-7:-~891---2:30--P-~46;...42 

:Monday, ..:·:..na.re'lv-- -- --- ---Sam Lucas----------- -- -Deed---;-Feh-6-1891---:B,e b-12:-18 ':11- -10--•-.A-:-45-5 

- !;Iurchison, and stout----R. Kimbroug:::i and Hife--Deed--~-Feb-26-189ll..-Feb-26-1891--a: 30--P--46-102 

: l,~urchison, T .R--------..;-Jolm J. Word---- --- ----Deed.--L.-iiar:-3-18 91---I.:ar-4-1891---9-----.A--46-123 

Yioten, J ~ S-------------:11:..urchison and S-uour----De:ed--:--:B'eb-28-1891.:...-Feb.-28.-1891--3-----P--45-l 7 

I:Iurchis on and st out-- -:...-Joni.1 J. ::Iord----- ------Deed- -...:-I.Iar-3-1891-::... _uar-3-1891---4-----P--45-19 

Eo sley, I,Irs. Emily C----H .R. Royall and \fife---Deed.--.;;.-Jan-6-J.891-;--Jviar-6-1891---3-----P--46-15.S 

·Moody, ~if .L. and Co------1.=artin Henzie -oy 
Sheri ff-- - - - --------'--Dee d---,-111ar-5-1891-::--Mar-6-18 91---4---- -P--46-;159 

I::.E • .Q.hurch, ·rrustises-t--:-J. J •1:1. Box, et al------Deed-- 7 -.1..iov-12-1882:...-J\rar-9-1891---10----A--46.;..163 

Pierce, J.l berrt-J .1,:L. liICI!Ieans, David 
· Collins,, et al---------Deed----June-16-1890-k:ar-19-1891--2-----P--46-197 

'\ 
·· :r.:rc1,;:e ans , Geo. A----------Iviark Johnson---- --- -- --Deed--~-Mar7'"ll...,189l:--1Iar-20.-1891--ll----A--45..;3Q 

liurry, John-- ---------..,-James D. Tuioore---------Deed--.;.;.-Dec-5-J.890-7'"-Mar-21:-1891--9-----A--45-32 

. I,IcI.Ieans, P.A------------sam :U:oore ------- -------Deed----1far-24-,18 91--:tJiar-24-18 91--5-----P--45-33 

•· ~v:cMe ar.:s , Geo.A----------Odrick Williams and :,-rife 
------Deed--~-Fe·o-26-1889:--11ar-20'-l891--ll----A--46-204 

Koo re, F-B------------ --J. S. 1Hller and Wife---Deea.--...,.:_ Jan-28-,J.891.--I;Ia~-20-1891--4---""'-P--46...,206 

1.Ioore, Sam----------- '--Jack e::i.ce by 
Tax Collector----------Deed.--..;.-Apr-l-1890-..:-lviar-24..;l891--5---""-P-"".'46-209 

Easters, Frank--------~-E· VI. 
. 

3avVJi:ers and Wife--Deed--..l.-Aug-9-l890-..:..-Ap~-7-lS9l---6---'"".-1?--:46-'255 

J ~cClure, Geo. E. and 
Fra~!l:;: Lac~r------------~-1.Irs. Julia De::Sa.::.·d------:Jeed--'"".-A:Pr...,7-1891-~ -Apr-7-1891---10-- --A--45-,47 

Moore, J.D--------------G.R. Turner and Wife---Deed- - --:Har-25-1891;;.-Apr;-8-1891---11----A--46-263 

111atthevls, l.~rs. 1£. J-- --L-L. s. crow, by atty in 
fact---- --- - -- -------- -Deecl----:rEar-17-1891~-Apr-7-1891---1-----P-"".'45..:48 

• 

Massey, J .. w-----------..,-E. S. Jemison-----------Deed--'"".-Dec-30..:1890'"".-Apr-13-1891--3-----P--46-280 
. . 

Eicheau.x, Jim---- -- ---L-lu.ar shal Fur.lor1 & Wife--Deed--;--Dec-ll-1886i-.c;.pr-18-J.891--l-----P--46-292 . ' 

lJ:cClure, G-eo----------+--3urkitti, Brpyles and. 
Cook-- -- ----- ----------Deed-- --Apr-27-1891.'"".-Apr:-28-1891--10----A-:...45-.59 

tin, J. J----------- L-Peter Jensen and 1/Jife--Deed----1.1ar-6-1891-:...-May-l-1891---ll--..:-A-..;46-;338 

Eatthews, R.C. and G.E~-llenry Ash a.;.1d Joe .Am.son • : . 
by a ttys-- -- ----- -- --- -Dee d.--"'!".-Apr...,25Ll891:....-Iv1ay:-4-189l---2~- ---P-'"".45-,63 

. . 
l,!oore, T. C. and T. c-- __ .;,._ J. G. Gates------ -------Deed----Apr:...2g..:l891'"'-1Iay:..ll-1891--10----A--46-360 

!.Tickley, C. .L .-------..,-Henry Ash am'-. J •. Arason-Deed----lviar-28-1891'"".-Eay..,22-1891--5---...:-p_..,.45_77 

chison, T.R----------Spencer Tiill-----------Power of 
atty-- -May-22-l891--J:Iay-23-1891--3---...,-P--46-390 

I\ICDonald., Anclerson----..;.-'Narren Jacks.on--- -- ----Deecl----l·lay..- 7-1891-.:..-June-5-1891--11-- --A-..,..45-.85 

·~-c"'ade -:::> -) e"- als · ··~vi~ Hen,,on. e·;~ 0 ls--.--J)r..,~·r·eA '"'!"' ~·~ .u , ::t • ..: •• , l; .,..-,-_w.~c. -- ~ , v "" -'-' _ .., 

l?art--....;-July-17-1873-June-18-1891-~,..--- -P--46-433 

•lvicDonalS., Geo .H., E.P. ~ 
J.B., c.L .. , et als----..;-to each ocher----------Deed of 

Part-----lvlar:-25-l890--July-2-139l--2-----P--46-473 

l{exia, s. R-------- - ---...:-Joe Lewis, by Sheriff--J)eed----July-7-1891--July-28-1891-12----A--46-532 
. 

liICClure, R---- -- ------..:.-J.B. and :M.E. Hamlett--Deed-- --.Aug ... 23-1883--Aug..;1-1891---3:-----P--46-:551 

. .1IcClure, .R-------- - ---..,-Geo. E. TuicClure--------Dee d--..;.-Feb-8-1891-•-Au.g-1-1891---3-----P--46-554 

1/::cRe,'{nolds, z .A---------Subdi vision to 3lk. 91--1\Iap----- --sep-5-189~---5-----P--46-~56 

:,:a"tthev!S, .Geo.E-------.!..-J., Cain, oy A.W. Gregg, . . 
Agent-----Release-Aug-4-1:891---Aug~5-l891---ll--~-A--46-563 
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McReynolds, J. G---------Hichmond VJhi tney------Deed--~-Nov-29-1890--Dec-29-1890---11----A--45-20 

M.E .. Church South, by 
Trustees----------------sam Lucas-------------Deed----Feb-l7-l89l--Mar-9-l891----l0----A.:.-46-l68 

I I 
11Ieagher, Daniel---------C. C. Stoddard---------Deed----1\liar-3-1891-'--lviar-6-1891----5-----P~-45-25 

Moore, T .. W------ -- ------Adam :Brown------------Deed--~-Oct-12-1890--1Iar-9-189l,----4-----P.!..-45-27 

1Jiay, Jimmie and Joe 
S .P. Allen--------------W .B. itobinson---------Deed--.:..-lJiar-4-1890-L-:Mar-13-1891---11: 30-A~-46-180 

j: " ; 

£Eatlack, C. P. and Wife--Vl. P ... Siddons----- -----Deed-----E.'Iar-13-1891
1

--Mar-14-1891---8-----Al-46-18lr 

Ivic£Eeans, J.M .. , Geo.A. I 
W .E.., et al------ ------Prince .A. McMeans-----Deed-- .... -June-16-189p-£,Iar-19-189l---2-----P+-46-191' 

111urchison, T.R .. and s.R.. •· •· · ' 
Stout------- ------------R.H. Boyd-------------Deed- -+-l.lar-l 9-189li--Tuiar-20-1891---4-----Pl-45-31 

]· :1 ,j 

Moore, James D--- -------John lviurry------ ------Deed--L-Dec-5-1890-,:--Mar-21-18 91·---9-----A.,..-45-32 

Murchison, Stout and Boyds---First Addition to Pales~ine Eap or --46-202 

lvloore, Sam-------- --- - --P • .A. Mclvieans----------Deea..:.---ii::ar-24-1891;..-ivlar-24-18 91---5-----P•-45-33 

illiller, J .A. and Hife---F.B. Moore------------Deed----Jan-28-1891:--M:ar-20-1891---4-----P..i.-46-206: 

Moore, T. W--------------Wa1:ren Jackson--------Deed----J:far-26-1891'1--1,1ar-26-1891---12----A'7-45-36 

Moore, T. 'N a11d .J:..iary E---J .B. J ohnson----------Deed----:l,'Iar-27-1891!--Mar-31-1891---10----A--46-222. 

Milner, T.F. and. Wife---The State of Texas----Deed----Aug-30-1890'--A:pr-1-1891!""---9-----A--46-22~ 

1£oore, T. W--------------Jim Collier-----------Deed-- .... -Feb-23-1891''.'"--.;_:pr-2-1891;..---2-----P+-45-42 '• 

Moore, T.3. and sarah---Robert lJaismi th Jr----Deed-- .... -lviar-ll-1891.--A:pr-6-1891----2-----P--46-236 

Iv.Lasters, F .H-- ----------N .. F. Sadler-----------Deed-- .... -Feb-28-1891~-Apr-7-1891----6-----Pi-46-256 ,, ' ' 

:Massey, J. W. and VVife---F .. 0. Carroll----- -----Deed-- .... -Apr-13-189ll--.Apr-13-1891---3-----P..;.-46-28~' 

McElyea, lJlrs. lvlary.------.. T. W. Underhill and • , 
(Widow) P.u .. Blanton----------Release-Mar-3-1891-i...-Apr-20-1891---9-----A.:.-46-29'5 

McElyea, A. J------------J. V1 .. Underhill and :· 
P.H. Blanton----------3ond--:-Dec-16-1888~-Apr-20-189l---9-----A.!.-46-29a 

Jviathevrn, F .L .. and. Wife--R.L. Gray---- -- - ------Deed-- ... -Se:p-1·'1-1887F--Apr-2 7-1891---3-----P..l-46-328 
• 

Moore, T. w--------- ··---I .L. Pirtle-----------Deed----M.ar-l-1890- .... -J:fiay-l-ilii891----3-----P":".'-45-60 

Maier, s. atty in fact for 
Joe .A..rnso11, et als-------Ro bt. C. and Geo. E. 

Matthews--------------Deed--~-Apr-26-1891.,.-lv.Lay-4-1891----2-----P"'."-45-63 

Mergenthal, J.W. Extr---s~uire and. Sallie Smith 
----Deed---:- Jan-2 9-18 91.!.-}viay- 9-18 91'-- --9- - - - -AJ.-46:... 356 

:t'Ic.Anally, I .r1I. and Nfary 
J. et als---------------M. c. Johnson---------Power of 

atty--A:pr .... 19-1890":".'-1lay-9-l891----4-----P4-46-35S 

11aier, Sol. Agent, et al 
----Vfilliam Hallis--------Deed--""'-June-10-18oS-May-15-1891---ll: 30-A~-45-72 f 

:Maier, S., Agen-c, et al-William Wallis--------·'"elease-Apr-30-1890 ... -May-15-1891---11: 30-A--46-367 

~r ~ -- ~.~ ll · G ri A ... • - "'- D d ~~ ., ,.., 1891 -~ · 22 , 891 9 '"" 7 ~ iv~eaQ, .rv1rs • .l:i.i.O ..... ie -----1.Aeo .. ·'>..• wrighi,--------· ee --"'."-.May-..Li(.- --1v1ay- -...... --- -----A:-4o- o 

McMeans, J.L. and Wife--G.w. Burkitt---- ------:Deed--..;.-Eay-22-1891--1Iay•25-189l---8-----}i.--46-392 
' . ' ~ 

McClure, Geo. E. and 
Franl\: Lacy--------- - - ---rr .3. Cook-------------Deed----June-16-1891-June-17-1891--8--- -A-:-45-91 

lEc:Dad.e, J .. W. and .Uexander 
-------Anna Henson, et al----Decree of 

Part---

£1IcDade, J. Vi., by .Admr---John Haggerty, et al--Order of , 

-June-18-1891--3-----P~-46-433 

Sale--~-Ivrar-4-18 7 4-.!..-June-18-18 91--3-----P~ -46-439 

McDonald, 111. He s of---To Each other---------Deed of 
Part----l'Iar-26-1890--July-2-18 91---2-----P-..-46-473 

IJICivieans, S • .A., et al----U:rs. S .. M .. Sterne------:Release-July-9-1891--July-11-1891--9-----A...,-46-512' 

1\li~T - h ·-- B .mvers, c.10_ n-------------;1 ... Johnson----------Deed---,.-July-14-1891-July-25-1891--9-----A...,-45-116 

Mayes, F._fi. .. and :P.E .. , 
et al---- -- ----- -- ------F .. H. Da ven:port---- ----Deed----July-21-1891-.;.ug-l-1091----l.-----P--46-548 

:rvrcclure, Geo .E----------1:1. I.~cClure------------Deed----Feb-8-1882---Aug-1-1891----3-----P--46-554 
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.. McKnight·, J .:3------------Abe Svveezer--------- --Deed----Aug-3-1891-:-Aug-10·-1891--10-- 7 -A-.,,.45..:124. 

1Ticheaux, Sallie------:---Edward Nobles and 'Ni.fe 
..:--Deed--...,-Aug-10:-1891--.A.ug-13.,,.1891--3-----P-...,46-579 

•• Miller, Tom---- -- ----· _:__ -A.E.. Vandervo:.i rh---- --Deed--:-May...;2.Q ..:1891--Aug-31,...1891--4---:-J?--45-136 

McClure, Geo-------------Geo. :r,IcClure and. Frank 
Lacy---- -- ----- -- ---'--De ed--•-se:p,...4-1891-:;-•S e:p-4-1891---10-- 7 -A-...,45•140 

Maier, sol------------:_--W.IvI. and Zadie Vfhitcomb . 
- - Deed-_.;._ June- 6•18 91--Aug-19-1.8 91--11- -..:-A- -4 6 ..i.59 5 

McClure, G. and F. Lac~---:rvirs. Julia DeEard-----Release-Sep-4-1891-;:--sep'-4-1891---J.lO--..;.-A--46•618 

McCJrmack, Mat and 
:Maggie -- -- - -- --- ---------Julia DeBard--------- -Deed--..: __ ,_:pr-ll-1890..:-sep-21:-1891--3---...,-P--45...:154 

:McLen, nm. ____________ .,__ -W.W .. liiiles and 'Nife---Deed----se:p-25-1891--Sep,-25-1891--l-----P--45..:157 

1IclVIeans, S. A. and W. P. 1, et al-------- -- -- -- --,-Con tract-Sep-10 "'!1891--Se:p-11-1891- -9-----A--46-624 

··Miller, No rma.n a.nd . . 
·.Elizabeth------- - _____ ..;. __ John H. Reagan--------Deed- -Sep-9-1891---se:p-12:..1891--3---- -P--46-632 

Iiiaier, Sol------ ------:---Fred Seiler and Vlife--Deed.----sep-21-:1891~-se~-30...,1891--11----A--47"'!20 

Moore, samuel---------;..--urs. Elizabeth Tuloore . · . ! 

et al----- -- --- - ------Deed.--•-Dec-15...:1s90--0ct-8-l891---6;---..:. -P--4 7-41 

~.:cGregory, D- - - - -- - - - - -- - Wm. C • and Emma . 
M:cBra tney-- - -- --------Deed.----Feb-24-1890--0ct-14-1891--9---.:.-A--47"'!54 

:t::i tchell, Robert Furniture 
Company---- -----------'---Vl .E. Gilbert, by Cons-Deed----Oct-6-1891---0ct-15-1891--11--...;-A-~47-,58 

!Eaffett_, C. S----------L--rra N. Green, by ExtJx-Deed--..:.- July-29-1891-0ct-26-1891--9:-----A--47-84 

Mallard, Ellis, et al----H.L. J?rice and E.A. 
swans on-- --- - - -------Deed.----Aug• 24...;18 91.:..-oct-31-1891--10-30-.A--47 :..121 

( : 

.l\:lcLea.n, J .A--.------- -- ---W .D. Small---- -- -----Con trac t-Nov-3-J.!8_9l-"'!-Nov-o-ld9l---2-- ---J?-...,47-163 

:IEcLea.:1; J. A----------- r---Wagner and. J?rice------Deed----Oct.;.31-·18 91"'!-Nov-ll'-1891--9-----A-•47 ""'173 

Maie1', Sol-a..t;iii 111. Lavo:---U.E. l\io.loney------ ----Dee d.----Oct-20-:1891•-Nov-16-1891--3·----+-P-•47-182 

M" ~- ~,,,.,·r ~d . J T ]lf ~< ~ ~· d ,, .. " D d N "r '1891' 11T \ ..,,. 1891 n 'p 47· •<)08 .4l.Cl11eans, .i.~l aJ. ______ .;. __ •..l.J. ~ ... c.t'ilea.ns o.n •IJ. :te- ee ---:- OV-:Go-: -:-1 ov-&:;o- --.e-:---- -- -(;,, 

-Mc Iver, G. W. and IJI.A--;---Mariotte, l{ewsom, et al 
----Deed.---:-Hov-28-1891--Dec._l-1891---2-----P--47-232 

.Andrew-----------sam :Bucas-------------H.elease-Dec-2-1891-•-Dec-19-189~--10:30-A-"'!47-281 

Mrs. Cora sears---H.T. Langston and Wife 
' Octavia Langston------Deed----Dec..:7-1891---Dec:-28-1891--3-----P--47-:302 

Jiiorris, P.M-----------,---A.L. Eamil ton and 1.7ife 
----Deed.--.i.-Oct-22-1889•-Jani-6-1892---1 ... ----P-•47-327 

Maier, Sol and. I'll· Lavo.:..--'\Y.H. Vlhitcoms and. Wife 
-----Deed--...,- Jan-ll-l892...,-Jan-11""'1892--3-- ---P--47-369 

l.Iergenthal, F-- -- -----:--A. E. Clark-- -- -- -- ----Agreem-B-Jan-18-18 92.:.-Jan-18-189 2--2: 45...,_p_..:47 _390 

!Eergenthal, F---------+----:::. .• E. Clark---------- --Deed of 
Agreem~-Jan•l8-;J.89 2..--Jan-18-1892--2:: 45--P--4 7-:391 

1,Iill er, s .P------ _____ ,:. __ w .H. Gaston-------- -- -Deed---,-Aug-3-1889---1'.,eb,... 9-1892---10----A-..;;47-4v4 
' ' \ 

·1n11er, George-- -- ----t-- J. S. 11'.Iiller-- -- -- -----Deed--..:-Jan-20-l8 92--Fe b• 9-18 5:!2---10----A--47-43~~ 
Mill er, Tho s. F-------.;_ __ :u;liza beth and Benjamin 

Young and D. F. Cook---Deed--•-Feb•S-1·892---Feb-11"'!1892--11---:-A-..;.47-450 

J,ii tchell, Mrs. 111. w----.:..--Geo .A. wright---------Release-:B,eb-12-1892•-Feb;...12-1892--11--... -A--47-453 

I~Ialloy, Louise K---------s. Kolstad and Wife---Deed----1\lar-16-1891--Yiar-12-1892--10----A--47-551 

Malloy, Louise ·K------.:..--s. Kolstad and Viife---Deed----Feb-23-1887--:fvlar;-12•1892--10----A--47-552 

lviicheau.x, Endy------ -----Miranda Forney--------Deed----Fe b,...23-1887 •-Ear-14-1892--4: 30"'!-P-•45-207 

1J!oore, R. T--------- ------J. W. :M:oore and. Wife---Deed.""-..;.:_oct-30-1886,...-1'Iar"'!22...,1892--9:...--...,-A--47-573 

J:.Ioare, R. T------ --------W. Q.. Reeves-----------Deed--~-Oc t-3-li8B 9---Mar;..22-18 9---~-A--45_;212 

liorgar~, Sallie-----------J .A. J .R. W .A. Ce.llo:1rvay · ·. 1 : •. 

' and lJI.E. Jom.es--------Deed----j.pr..:.9-1892---it0r:..9-189£ ... __ 5 ___ ...;_p--47-608 - ' 

I1ioore, T. \!------ ---- -----1'£. F. Lansdale and Wicfe 
-~-Deed----Apr:...13-1892--A:pr-13-1892--8~----A--47-616 
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1':cReynolds, Z .. A---------Subd.i vision of 3lock 
91--------------------Map of~- se:p-5-1891----5-----P+-46-565 

M:cGuire, Jas--- - ··· -- -----Thomas Cronin-- -------Deed.--":'-Aug-l-1891-!--Se:p-9-1891----5---- -P..;.-46-570 

:Myers, John-------------Ml:'s. Jennie Alderman--Deed--..!..-July-14-1890..-Aug-11-1891---9-----A"-45-125 

Minahan, Patrick and Ann 
----Joseph Vl. Gass--------Deed.--•-July-l-1891--.Aug-13-1891---lQ----A~-46-581 

McCrummen, Jno----------Mrs. Jennie Cror:iwell--Deea.--..;.-June-17-189,l-Aug-13-1891---0-----P...,-46-587 

McClure, Geo, and F. Lacy 
-----Geo. Tu1CClure----------Deed--•-Se:p-4-1891-i--Se:p-4-1891----10----A..:.-45-140 

i'. 

McReynold.s, z.A and · ' : 
Wife-- --- - --.-- -------- --T. L. Rogers..:. _______ - -Deed-- --sep-5-1891-::...-se:p-5-1891----6-----P"-45-144 

Moore, T. W--------------James T. Dove--- -----Deed- -~-I;Iar-18-1891J...-Aug-25-l891---ll----A-7-45-148 

Miles, w. w. and '.'1ife----wm. McLean------------Deed--':"-Se:p-25-1891!..-se:p-25-1891---1-----P;-45-157 

Maier, Sol--------------9-eo. s. Hunter--------Deed----sep-29-1891~-sep-30-1891---11----A*-45-158 
I, 

~.i.cDonald, R~H-- ---- -----W .L .Derden------------Deed--.;.- June-8-1891L..-Sep-12-189l-- -8-----~~'!'!"-46-627 
.. 

Moore, F.B. and Wife----w .L. Vlelborn----------Deed--·-Sep-24-1891~-0ct-l-189~---ll----A--4'7-22 · 
:; 

Moore, Mrs. Elizabeth, 
J • .A., J .D .. , T. W., et al-Samuel ]Jioore----------Deed--~-Dec-15-1890::..-oct-8-1891----6-----Pl-47-41 : 

Murphy, 1.:rattie E. and 
J.s., et al-------------samuel l'Joore----------Deed--,...-Dec-15-1890~-0ct-8-1891----6-----P.;.-47-41 

l:V.LcClanahan, Jogn E .. by 
Constable---------------Gammage and Gamrnage---Deed--.;.-Qct-6-1891-~-0ct-9-1891----9-----A-~47-44 

McBrat11ey, Vlm. C. and. E-Delia IvlcGregory-------Deed--•-Feb-24-1890--0ct-li4-1891---9-----A..l.-47-54 

Mutual Benefit and Loan 
Association-------------W .. F.E. Hunt-----------Release-June-25-1891-0ct-14-1891---12----A..,.-47-66. 

) " ' 

Murrell, 3.D------------Est. T.R. Bonner, et al . 
----Deed--~-Nov-2-1891-~-Nov-4-1891~---lO----A~-47-142. 

McL·ean, J .A-------------w. D. Small-------- ----Contract 
_ _:_Nov-3-1891-~-Nov-5-1891----2-----P•-47,-163' 

:Maloney, lJiary E .. and 
M.E--------- -----------sol liiaier and 1d .Lavo-Deed--..::-oct-20-1891;...-Nov-16-1891---3-----P~-47-182 

Mcl•leans, J .L. and Hi:fe--A· Mcivieans------- -----Deed.--.:;-lfov-26-1891--:r:rov-26-1891---3-----P~-47-208 
r , 

lEarkham, Thomas W-------Jake Viallace----------Deed--..i.-Hov-12-1891'!"-Dec-2-1891----4-----P--45-l:i75 

]i[Urchison, T. R---- ------R. A. Campbell---------Beed----:-Dec-28-189ib...:.-Dec-2 9-1891---12- ---A--45-183 

11ergen thal, J. W. and Viif e 
---R·D· Hester-----------Deed----Dec-31-1891--Dec-31-1891---3-----P•-45-186 

1Iariotte, Kate E. et al-G. W. and. M:L~• Iviciver--Deea.--..::-J.fov-28-1891;:.-Dec-1-1891----2--... --p.:;_47:...233 
' '.i • ' ' ' 

Moore, J. W--------------Tur.ner v7illiam--------Deed--~-Dec-12.-1891--Dec-l9-1891---ll----A~:...47_232 

Murphy, Chesley---------sam Payne-------------Deea.--...:-se:p-l-1891-.,.-Jan-26-1892---9-----A~-47;..40Z 

I.iorris, Vi .R. and Wife---R.A. Hodge and Wife---Deed----Dec-26-1891.i.-Feb-4-1892----9-----A'""-47-421 

:Miller, A.A., et al-----A. Harris-------------Deed--... -Feb-3-1892---Feb-9-1892.,..---10----A ... -47-435: 

Miller, J.s-------------Miller, George--------Deed----Jan-20-1892:...-Feb-9-1892----10----A~-4'7-436 

Murchison, T.R. and R.s. 
Stout----- ---------------S .L.. and D • .A. i={iley---Deed--..;.-IIIar-21-1891.i.-Feb-13-1891---5-----J?.,.-47-461 

:May, Jennie-------------w.B. Robinson, by . 1 • 

Constable-------------Deed-- ... -July-7-1891 ... -Feb-18-1891---9-----J?..:.-47-483 

Moore, w. T- -------------vr. J. Crawford- --------Deed--•-Feb-22-1892~-Feb-23-1892---9-----A--:-47-496 

Ivioore, '.I:. Vl--------------Georgia D. Carwford---Deed----Feb-22-1892--:B.,eb-23-l892---9-----A..,.-47-497 

~Iicheau:x, Endy- ----- ----l·Liranda Forney--------J)eed----Feb-23-1892--l\Iar-14-18:12---4: 30--P~-45-206 

lJii tchell, Li.rs. • w .. , 
et al------------..,.,... __ ---J. A. McLean-----------Deed----Feb-5-1892-..,.-Mar-12-1892---10~---A•-47-554 

J:.:Ioore, w.J. and Wife----R.T. Moore------------Deed----Oct-30-1886--Mar-22-1892---9-----A--47-573 

Moore, R. T. and .ifife----Jno. R. Hearne--------Deed----se:p-23-1889--l.~ar-22-1892---9-----A--47-574 

Iviiller, Jno • .:1.----------W .L. Welborn----------Deed----Mar-.J-1892---Apr-4-1892----3-----P--47-591 
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1.lur chi so11, T .R-------:....--R. S. Stou t------------Deed-- --I;iiay-26..!1891--A:pr-20--1892---i4--1--P--4'i!-635 

Murchison, T.R. and 
R.s. stout-----------L..--ne"'.v York ana. Texas Land . 

· Company (Limi te:d. )-----Deed.----A:pr~19..;1s92:--A:pr-20-1892-- -'4-----P•-47-638 

Muse, K .. H------------;--Mary E• :Muse----------Deea.-- .... -:tlay~l3-1892~-May-13,..1892---5:30--P--48-13 

:n:roore, T. c---- -- ----:---T .3. Hoo re----- -------Deed.----May,..10..;1s 92.,--May-18-18 92---:4: 30--P--48-32 
I , . . , 

I,Iannel, Owen------ ___ ;_ __ T .. R. M.urchison-- --- -- -Dee a.----Feb-1-18 92-:--May-24-1892---10--;--A:--45-226 

J:!iasonic Lodge No. 312., 
Vvm. Foster-----------!..--Jno. Fleely, et al Trustees . .• . . 

M.E. Church Sour;h~----Deed----Mar-4-1892-L..-11a~-25-1892---ll; 35-A--48-60 

Jr---------J.A.' R.C. Dickey . . • . . 
John a..11d S. J •. Ul ee---Deed--:--May-30 .... 1892--June-9L..1892---lO-L..--.Ll.:--48-91 

Mulhall, J .M-------- -1---F .E. Rainey------ -----Deed----Dec-27 ... 1392:..-June-1$-18 92--.3-----P•-48-104 

Micheaux, Isiah----- -- --Jake Hodge-- -------'--Deed.----Ji.ine-26-18 92-July-20-18 92-..:9---i-- -A--45-257 

Moore, T. 0---- ---- ---!""'- -J .. F. Nash------ ------Deed----July-20-1892-Au~-1-1892----4--•--P:--45-233 

Mck's Building and Loan 
Associa~ion-------------state of Texas--------Redempt-

. Certi---Aug-9-1892-...,-Aug-19-1892---·5-----P--4'8-18:3 
' . 

7'r ff . t ..... C S : "' B ....... a i v, • ---------,---=· . Green------------Deed--..:-July-12-1892-Aug-22-1892---8--..:--A--48-188 
I 

I 

~.Iur:phy, Ellen----- ---L--B. F. and '.7. Broyle s---Deed--,--Aug-10...,1892--)_.ug.-24-1892---'3--...!--P--48-190 

llorgan, J. V----- ---·---L--sta te of Texas-- ------Paten t--Aug-24-1850--Aug-30-l8 ~z--.:..2--- -P--48-198 

:1Eickley, C. Vi .. L------ -i..--'.1 .P. Siddons and. Wife-Deed--,..-Aug,..26-1892--Se:p-ID •1892---l---,--P--48-236 

l,Ic:Donald, H .,L------- ----Mrs. 1l.ollie G. lilead---Deed---;-Se:p•2l-1892--Se:p-2oL..1892---8-----A--48-247 
. 

1Ianley, samuel-------L--.E.J. and Annie Whitcomb 
----Deed-- ~-se:p-26-11892,..-Se:p-27-18 92---9--•- -A--48-249 

It:a:ples, J .H. and 111.argaret 
------:Mary A.E .. Gil bert-----Deea.--..:-se:p-l 7-1892•-0ct-10-1892---8---- -A.;.-45-268 

I '. 

1':1orrow, Robert R---- -L.. --state of Texas""-------Patent--:-Aug-28-1861--J:Jov-29...,1892---10----A--48-405 

lJioJ re, L. Vi-------·--- --7---Murchison and Coleman-Deed.----Se:p-6-l.882-7'-Dec,...19-1892---10: 30-A--4S-489 

lviurchi son and Coleman---VJ .. 3. cutlett and Hif e-J)ee d.--:--J an-29-1873--Dec:..19•18 92.---lO: 30-A--4S-490 

1.1oore, ·:r .i:vr-- -- ------ - -J.B. Johnson--- --- - -' --])eed----Aug-3-1892---Jan-6-1893----2-----P•-48-551 

Mitche~, A.J--------'7--Mutual Benefit Ass•n--Release-Nov-9-1892---Nov-10-1892---5--~--P--48-367 

1Eergenthal, F------ -----1.fichel son and. Bro-----:~elease-Aug-13-1890--Jan:-24-1893-- -3-----P..,-48.-638 

M:ergen th al, F-- -- - -- -:..--A. Michel son----- --- --J)eed----Se:p"'!'l9-,l890--ifan"'!'24...,l8 93---3---- -P--49:-1 

:Moo re, l!., .B-- -- -- --------D .A. Akin--- -- ----- ---Deed----Fe1H·4 ... 18 93-:--Febl...4-1893----3-----P--491-39 

:Moss, A--- ---- - - ------;---Chas. E. Brown- - --- ---Deed.--,..-Jan.!.16-18 93--Jan,..l·;)-1893---3--

Murrell, W .. '.L'- ----------R. J. and. E. F. Green-- -Deed.----Fe b-26-18 92--Feb.-18-1893---11----A--49-109 

I>Iay, ~;;J:.•s. Jennie A------Daniel 3oyer----------De 13d----:ri~eb-l3-l893--Feb:..1s.-.1893---12----A-.-49-112 

~,lay, l;irs. Jennie------:---J.:rs. L. V. Shoemaker-'- -Eelease-Eeb-:-16-18 93--Feb-18,..1893---12--'--A--49-114 

lJialloy, llJannie-------:---J. and. Nannie Jilalloy--:Deed.----Feb:..7-1893-..., -Fe·o-27-18 93---3: 30--P--49.-140 

Mulhall, J .M------ -- -l--G. VJ. Burki tt----------.ctelease.-Jan•l4-l893-:--Feb-8-1893----3---'--P..;.._49.-65 

M:aier, Herman------ --i.--John H. Reagan--------Deed.----Mar-:-4-1893---Mar-9-1893----§---'--P--49:...l 79 

Iviarkle, F .B-------- --.i..- -H.L. i:·iright---------- -Deed----Jan-14-11893--Mar:-ll.:..13 93---10: 30-A--49-194 

Maffitt, C. s---- ---- --- -1.lrs .. E .. 3. Green-- -- -- -Release-J:Jov.!.30-18 92~-rvrar•l3-1893---10----A--49,-197 

1'1Iayes, J .. G--------------T .. J .. Williams, by Admr. 
-•-Deed--•-May-2-1890---Mar-28.:..1893---12----A-,..49-259 

traye s, J. G-- _________ .,;. __ J.M. Silliman---- ---:...-Deed.--..:.- June-27:1890-1,:I:ari..28-18 93---12----A--49:_264 

1'1anni.ng, :.:. E--- -------:---J .. VI. Ozment----- -- --:...-Deed-- --Jan-27-1893--lfiar-29-18 93---8-----A--49..:.267 

1v1err1 tt, P.:D----------- -Ira H .. Evans, 
R. l~aismi th and. 

, J:Jai smith- -- - - - -- - .- -De ed.- -- -£!Iar-2 8-!18 9 3--.A:pr-5-18 93 .... ---2--__; -P--4 9 ... 2 98 

Mathews, Ed-------------Mrs .. Mary J. Mathew~--Deed--"".-lvlar:-17-18 93--.A:pr~B-18513----4---'--p-_45_323 
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Miller, John A----------s. D. Elrod--- ---------Deed----Ivlar-5-1892_;--Apr-4-1892----3-----P-i- -47-593 

Moody, w. and. Wife------P.w. Ezell et al------Deed--:--Feb-16-1892--. .tpr-8-1892----9-----A--47-598 

Morgan, A.A. and Wife, 
I1~.E. Jones, W.A. and 
J • .;:-{. Calloway-- ---------Jo~m A. Callovmy------Deed----Apr-9-1892-::--Apr-9-1892----a-----P--47-60J.. 

?iiore;an, A • .A. and. ':iife, 
W • .:.'.!... , J. A. , J. R.. Calloway-I!irs. 1i.E. Jone s-------J)eed--.,.-Apr-9-18 92-:--~:..pr-9-1892----5-----P--47-602 

~organ, .A.A. and ~ife, 
},I.E. Jones, W.A.' J.A. 
Calloway------------- ---Jesse R.. Calloway-----Deed- _;,:._Apr-9-18 92-1--Apr-8-18<12----5-----P.,.-4?-604 

Morgan, A.A., s.A.,J.A., 
J. R. , Calloway, and. M. E • , 
W.P., C~eorgia Ann Jones--W.A. Calloway--------Deed.--"."'-Apr-9-1892-:--Apr-9-1892----.5-----P--47-606. . . 

1Iurchison, T.R-- --------.A.L. 

i:Kavis, R.D .. and. Wife-----J.I). 

sewing-- -- - -- -- -Deed--;..-1,1ar-ll-l8 92·:..-Apr-19-18 92---2-----P+-45-220 

DuPuy----- --- ---Deed.----Fe b-22-18 92.--Apr-21-1892---6: 30--P-:--48-1 

lLur:phy, D----------------11!.F. and F.J. con-verse 
-- ----Rel ease- .. ':..:pr-20-18 92--3;.:pr-30-1892---11----A•-48-7 

kuse, Eary E-------------K.H. Euse------- - ----Deed--..;.-1Iay-3-1892---1:Lay-3-1892----5: 30--P~-48-13 

}.Iiller, Samuel-----------Joseph F. .1.yres------Deed.---:-Oct-31-1854--Hay-14-1892---11----A"":"-48-24 

I\'Ioore, T .3------------ -- -T. C. Iiioore-----------Deed----May-10-1892--~v.Lay-18-1892---4: 30--P ... -48-32 

Murchison, T.R----- -----Owen ~.iannel----------Deed---:--.Feb-l-1892---I;:ay-24-1892---10----A•-45-226 

1;J:oore, T. W----------- ----J .J.3. Johnson-------- -.Li.elease-May-20-1892--:May-26-1892---11: 30-.it--48-61 

IviacJ)onald, ?auline V-- ---J. R. Carryell---- ----Po1.ver of 
atty---:-A:pr-7-1892-,..-June-4-1892---12----A--48-81 

!turchison, i=<.oyall a.na. 
J.11. Long----------------F.R. ?rice as nex~ friend 

to R.B. and J.H. Long 
Jr---------------Copy of 

Malomy, L.E, J. J. l\1artin, 
.. Winner, J:ruscees, 

I.O.O.F. Ft. Houston 

Decree . 
-"."'-Dec-19-1899;;..-June-6-1892---11----A--48-88 

Lodge--------------------s.F. wood------------aelease-May-27-l892r-June-ll-1892--8-----A--48-96 

]}Iurchison, T. R-----------R. A. Campbell------- -:Deed----July-8-1892;--July-8-18 92---5-----P~-45-256 

Moore, J.D---------------sa~uel Taylor--------Deed--•-July-5-1892~-July-25-1892--2-----P•-45-230 

:M:iles, George, et al-----P • .A. I~1c:Means---------Deed--...;-June-S-1892.--Aug-l-1892----12----A--45-232 

!vl:oare, T.1v. and Wife-----samuel Tay:i.or--------Deed----July-5-1892--.Aug-4-1892----ll----A~-48-160 

Mann el, Owen-------- -----Lewis Chamllers-------Deed--~-De c-1-18 91---Au.g-11-1892---2--- --P~-45-238 

Moren, D.C. and E.A------J.w. Underhill-------Deed--•-Aug-l-1892-"".-Aug-16-1892---10----A--48-173 

Maples, J .H. and ·:iife----A.R. Kunkel----------Deed.----Se:p-l-1892---Se:p-3-1892----3-----P"".-48-211 

M:ur:phy, J. J--------------l;Irs. Nellie Lowery---Deed--.,.-sep-8-1892-.,.-Sep-8-1892----10----A--45-260 

Mosley, J.M. and H.N. 
Green, b;;r Constable------L:.H. Addington-------Deed----Aug-3-1292-7 -Sep-8-1892"."'---6-----P--48-216, 

ll[oore, T. 'H-----------.,.---Vl. J. Cralivford--------Deed----Sep-14-1892-:--Sep-17-1892---7-----A•-45-264 

Mead, l!Iollie G---- -------w .L.. McDonald--------Dee d- ---Se:p-21-1892~-sep-26-1892---8-----A-.-48-247 

Murrell, 3enji., D--------T.B. Greenwood.-------Power of 
atty-~-Nov-10-1890--0ct-11-1892---3:30--P--48-277 

Manetta, K.E., et al-.,.---G.w. Mciver----------Release-Dec-7-1891---0ct-12-1892---9-----A--48-278 

....... ):lurry, John--------------N. R. Royall--------- -Deea.----Oct,..24-1892.:.-oct-24-1892---3-----P--48-29 9 

Millican, Ira and Georgia 
- -----Ge::>rge _Ulen---------Deed.--•-Sep-l-1892---Hov-26-1892---4-----P--48-398 

Mill.er, Geo---- --------New York and. Texas 
Land Company---··---Contract--:Ma.y-16-1891-- ---48-359 

Morrow, 3.R--------------v.c. Hardeman--------Deed----Nav-29-1892--Nov-29-1892---2:10--P~-48-407 
1,1urchison and. coleman----L. VI. 11Ioore-- - -------Deed----Se:p-6-l892---Dec-l 9-1892---10: 3 O- ... t--48-489 

M:elton, J.H. and Wife----Henry and Will S.as~on 
--Deed----Nov-24-1890--Dec-31-1892---1:30--P--48-514 
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1ra thews R .. C-------- -'---Eii Ode and 1'Pra11k 
.J.\J. ' "'" ' - _. ;,. '; '; : '; I '. 

lJ~a thews----------- --- -Deed----Apr-8-18 93---Apr-8-il8 93----4-----P•-45-324 
' i \ ' 

:Murray, W.A-------------J.C. M.urray and. • . . 
L.A. Davis------------Deed--;..-Mar-27•1893--Apr-11-1893---10----A:--49-317 

Iviurray, Jo.0----------.---W.A. Tuiurray a.tj.d 
L • .A. Davis--------- ---Deed.--.:..-.c1:..ar-27ll893:--A:Pr-ll-l893--•l0----A--49-318 

Uathews, G.E------------R.C .. Mathews-------~--Deed--•-.Apr-19-1893--Apr-19-1893---6-----P.--45-326 

Martin, W .. :a:---- - ---- :-- -E • Unger and ·~rife-- - --Deed-- :--Apr-28.-18 9 3 ... -Apr-2 ~-18 9 3--• 2-- ..;.._ -P--4 9-3 9 2 

, Marv in, Charlie-- -- -----I'1Lar gare t Russel- -- - -- -Deed-- 7--Fe b:.. 20-r18 9 3:._ _ May-8-'18 93--- -2-- -- -P:--4 9-41 7 

Mic:Jr...ley, C. Vl .L--- ----,---Henry Ash----------.-- -Release-Iviay-10:1893r-May-10-18 93---1--.;. __ p ... _49_430 

Meagher, Daniel---------T.G .. Gordon and ·aife--Deed----1viay-16-;l893:0.-:May-l 7-1893--... 10----A:--49-438 
\ . 

Moo.dy, W.L--------------A.A .. Storey and Wife--Deed.-.-!i.,.-Iviar-29-1893--1.La.y-19-1893---5-----P.;.-41-446 

Nash-------------Deed--,;.-Aug 1892-May-2Q-1893--....14--7 --P--45-337 

1Eorton, J .. M----------1---T.R. JHurchison and . . . 
Stout---------- -- __ ..; __ Deed--•-Mar.-28 ... 1891--June-5'-1893---'12--:---A--45-335 

I 
:Metcalf, J .:F---------·---J .F. Nash----- --- .... --Deed.--•-July-25-l892-June-6.-1893---4-----P7 -45-340 

i . 

l.Iead, I<J:ollie G----------stat e of Texas------:--Redem:pt-June-13-18 9.3-June-24-1893--.2--"!'--P--49:·-523 
i 

1Iill er, S. T----------- --D • .A. -4 . .kin---- -- ---- --Deea.--.L-Feb-23.L1s93:.-July-5-1893--;..l2----A~-49-538 

McKay, Hunter and. Lula--w .3. Robinson-- -- ---:--Release-July-6~1893--July-6,-18 93---.1: 30--P--49-544 

I.Iaxwell, J.C. and 
A. C. Hill---- -- ---- __ :_ __ B. R. Reeves-- -- -----'--Deed--7-July-3~1893'--July-7.;.18 93---8--..,.-~A--45-352 

Mobley, jJrs. Iuolly R-j---John H. £(eagan-- -- --- -Deed--;- July-2]-1893-c!uly-24-1893--'ll: 30-.A7-49-579 

Micld ey, C. W .L--------'--Henry Ash--------------Heleas~-July-21-1893-July-2i5-l893--9-----A'--49-580 

:Marrion, YI .H---- _____ 1,.. __ W. 3. Ro binson---------Deed--.:..-A:pr•lB-:18 93--JuJJy-29-1893--11----A--45-359 

. . 
l ,, 

Muse by Sherif:f.'--Beed----Aug.:..l-1893-;-Aug-8-1893----11- --A•-4~-603 
Hayer, Kohn and 1?rei berg 

----7""--K.H. 
\ 

llasters, F.E. and R.E---w.L. Horn and Wife----Deed---:-Nov-2l-1892"--Aug-22:..l893---l2- .... --A--49-620 
' i ) 

Moore, A----- -----------T. W. llioore----- -- __ ...; __ Deed-- --Aug-31•18937-Aug-31-;1893---6--•- -P--45-367 

Moss, Abe---------- --L--n. A. .;Lk:in------ - -----Deed----Jan-6-J1891-~-Sep'-9-l893----2-- .-- -P--50-39 
' ' ; ; \ 

Monroe, A. T. Jr---------J .A. and C.R. Dickey . . 
• _,_ 1 . d I 1 i·~gr· 11 1 

-• l~~ n r7 ' P -ei.. a -----------------Dee -- .... -Aug .... - :d .:>-r-Sep-20-:- tl'::i3---.):.oQ-- --::>0-74 

"lt;f -,-•11 'T:f" T~r ) s c J.V1Clvil. e:n, .J.Vl•n---------:---- • " Jones-- --------;--Dee d.--...i-Aug-1-1884-..;-Qc t;-4-18 93----2-----P ... -50-92 

Myners, Henry---------:--3. F. and. E. C. Broy]J;es-Deed- ---Oct-4-J.;893-.... -0ct-5-1.893-- --3--..;--P--50'-103 

];filler, Mrs. Laura C-..;--v7 .L. Stevenson, et al-::Deed----Aug-9-1877- .... -Nov-;6-18 93----10----A--50-l 73 

1:ryers, I .J:J--------------Victoria .A. Edwards---Q.ui t C .-Har-10-1893--lfov7l0-1893---8-----A"'!'-50.-191 

:i:,:rye:s, l .:rr-------- ------E.M. =oher and A.L. 
warren----------------Quit c-:'-Apr-10-b..893..,.-Hov-10-1893---8-----A--50-192 

I.:loore, J.D----------- --Sam Taylor and Wife---De~d.----Sep-9-1S93-l-£Jov-13-l893---10--l--A--50-197 

:t;loore, Sam------- ------- J., D. Moore-- - --- - ·- ----Deed--L-Nov.-15-1893.:..-Nov-15.;..1893---ll--:--A--50-206 . \ 

Monroe , 1.L :r. , Jr-----~--state of Texas,-~~-~--Redempt-Oct-27-1893•-Nov~l7-l893---10-J--A•-50.215 

l.·Ionroa , . -n 
-i.• ·1 0 ' Jr-----..'..--State of Texas------;--Red.empt-sep .... 22-1892'--Nov:...l 7 •1893---10--,--A--50-216 

l£oore, 1. W------------:---Burki tt, 3royles and. 1 

Cook-- --- - - --- - -- -- --- -De ed--•-lfov.-15-18 93•-Nov;...l 7.;..1893---ll--'--A--50-218 
l ' ' ' '. ; 
' \ I \ \ 

l»Iatthews, Q.D--------l--w.3. Robi:nson---------Deed----Novll7-~893"7-Nov~l7.-1893---~-----P~-50~225 
1 i I ' ' I 

. . , . 
< :.~urchi son and. stout-- ;--Jno. J. \lord--- - -- ------:Deed.----1.ray-30-1.8 92--Hov:_z5.;..1893--..,.1l--i--A--50-243 

1Kanning, H.L---------l--J .F. .i:~ash------- -- - -- -Deed- --- July-17:...1893-:Bec ... 5-18 93-- --lLO--,--A--50-272 . \ 

Llanning, H.L.--------"7--J.F. Nash------ -- --- -Release-l'Jov.l27-;18937-Dec .-5-18 93----10--:--A-.-50:..27 4 

I:Iagreeder, Isas.c-----"7--W .B.. cTohnso n ancl : .. ;ife-Deed----Aug.ll9-188 5--Dec:-5-l893----ll--:--A..;-5Q'....2.7 6 

J.;ye:::~, J. W------------ --?cily Dw1n----- --- ___ :__Dee d----Oct-28-lS 90--Dec;,.9-18 9::>"---ll--,--A--50'-298 

J.~--------.;..--L.A. Denman, e"c al--:..-.2itle 
J3ond----Nov-3-l893---Dec~9-1893----9-----A--50•309 

t;;;hews, J.~ii-----------i':Irs. L.A. :Jenamn et L...'l-Deed---Ifov-2-18
1
; 93---Dec~9-1893----)1---:--A--50-3ll 
j I i ~ ! 
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Moore, W .A. and S. W-----James HcElyea---------Deed--;;.-Dec-10-1892--Dec-31-1892---10----A~-48-52'l; 

Mutual Benefit and Loan 
Association-------------A.J. Mitchell---------Trust Deed . . 

Release-:L~ov-9-1892-~-Nov-10-1892---5-----P~-48-367 

Moore, J. D-- -- -- ---- ----\'Villiam Turner--------Deed----lvlar-5-18 92J--Jan-21-1893~...,""'2-----P-i--45-295 

l!Iichelson ana. Bro-------F • .i.11erganthal---------n.e1ease-Aug-13-1890--Jan-24-l893---3-----Pl-48-638 

liIO ore, J .D------ -----.---William 'l'urner--------Release-Jan-21-1893;...-J:an-21-1893---2---- -P4--48-635 

1£ichel son, A------- --- --Floyd J:Jiergenthal------Deed--.;.-sep-19-1890;_-Jan-24-1893---3--.:.--p.!._49_1 
:i' '\ 

IJergenthal, F-----------Ada F. Ogiby----------Deed----Jan-23-18931~-Jan-24-1893---3-----P-:--49-2 

Chesley---------J.M. Emerson----------Deed--.;o.-Dec-29-1892...,-Feh-14-1893---11----.A...,-49-88 

111urphy, Chesley---------sarah E. :Emerson------Deed----Dec-21;;.1892--Feo-14-1893---11----A:!ft-49-92 

Malloy, John and J:Jannie 
by Sheriff-------------Nannie Malloy---------Deed----Feo-7-1893-•-J?eb-27-1893---3:30--P+--49-140 

,, :: 

Mulhall, J .. Tur------ -----lvirs. Ellen Lamb-------Deed--oo+-Jan-14-1893;-Jan-26-1893---1: 4G--pl-49-66. 

Moore, John-------------R.J. R.oyall-----------Deed----Dec-8-1890-~-Feb-28-1893---10----Al-45-310 
' ' ; ,: 

Murchison, T.F----------I'~ .R. Royall-----------Deed.---.-Feb.-28-1893~-l;:Iar-7-1893----9-----A--49-159 

Uurchison, T.R----------s.L. Riley------------Deed--.:.-May-2-1892-...,-Mar-9.;.1893----4-----P..i.-45-318 

Mitchell, :S. F----- ------J.E. Fi tzgerald-------Deed--.,;,-Apr-22-1889~-Iv~ar-10-1893---10: 30-A~-49-181 

l;Ialone, S .M-------------J .E. Fi tzgerald-------Deed--.:.-A::pr-22-1889~-Mar-10-1893---10: 30-A~-49-181 

Malone, A.H-------------J.E .. Fitzgerald-------Deed--~-Apr-22-1889:""-:Mar-.10-1895---10:30-A.:.-49-181 

:Mead, :Mollie G----------A.C. Green------------Deed----Feb-25-1893;..-I\iLar-15-1893---1-----P"'!-45-320 

Miller, W.R-------------J.J.VI. Cook Jr----------Deed--...,-Oct-12-1888~-Mar-18-1893---1-----P.;:-49•230 

Murchison, Tom et al----N.R .. R.oyall-----------Deed----Mar-20-1893•-M:ar-21-1893---11:25-.A....,-49-243 
;, '1 ;( 

Mayes, J. G--------------J .]1. Silliman---------Deed----June-9-l890--JVIar-28-1893---12----A4-49-262 

Tuiexia, S. R. and E .A---- -J.B .. Ranks------- --- --Deed--•-Dec-21-1891--Apr-1-1893----12----A"'!-49-284 

Ma thews, l•lary J---------Ed Ma thews----- -------Deed- ---Tular-17-1893..;.-Apr-8-18 93----4----..:.P--45;...323 

:Ma thews , Ed. Ode and Frank 
--R. C. lvia thews--------,--Deed--...:-Apr-8-1893-7-Apr-8-1893----4-----P .... -45-324. 

M:urray, J.C. and 
L.A. J)avis--------------W. A. Iviurray-----------Deed----1.iar-27-1893--Apr-11-1893---10----A--49-317 

:M.urray, VI .A. and. 
L. A. Davis-------------J.c .. Murray-----------Deed----Mar-27-1893•-Apr-ll-l893---10----A.:.-4Sl-318 

Murphy, Chesley---------J .M. Gore-------------J)eed.--"".'.-Nov-3-1892-... -Apr-15-1893---3-----P.;.-49;...329 

Mathews, R.C-------------Geo. E. lvlathews-------Deed.--.:.'-Apr-19-1893--Apr-19-1893---6-----P--45-326 

Moore, T. w. and Wife----Homescead Exemption----------1-Mar-31-1893--Apr-21-1893---7-----A--49-368 

Murchison, T.R----------A.A.,Jackson----------Deed--•-Apr-8-1893-...,-A:pr-24-1893---8-----A..!-45-328 

l~Iayes, J. G--------------1~. W. Addington--------Deed----Jan-24-18S3.;.-May-9-l893----8-----A...,-49-419 

Mickley, C. W .L .---------H.E. Schievers--------Deed----1.1ay-10-18934-Tuiay-:12-l893---10----A-:-49-436. 

Manning, Mary E---------w .. c. Gorman-----------Deed----Apr...,26-l8st3l-May-18-1893---l-----R...;-49-444 

1'Iarshman, Lizzie---- ----}:1rs. J. Stevens-------Deed.-- .... -1-Iay-20-1893 ... -May-20.,..18 93---ll----A--45-334 

l\lurchison, T.R----------s .. L .. Riley------------Deed----Mar-25-l893f-May-22-1893---ll----A--49-4~8 

Moore, Mrs. Fannie------Joe Daniels-----------Deed----Mar-25-1893.:.-May-26-1893---ll----A...;-49-452 

Moore, F.:s. Gdn---------Joe Daniels-----------Deed----Apr-12-1893~-M:ay-26-l893---ll----.A'""-49-454 

Miller, W.R-----------Gus Gasto.n------------Deed----Jan-l-1887-~-May-26-1893---11----A--49-458 

Miller, 'il .. R--- ----------Thomas Downs--------- -Dee~----l>1ay-3-l893-1-11ay•26-l8 93---11----A-.-4 9-459 

Murchison, T.R. and 
R.S. stout-------------J.M. tiorton-----------Deed---•11ar-28-1891 ... -June-5-l893---l2----A--45-D35 

Metcalf, J.F------------J.H. Frost and C.J. 
rrice-----------------Deed---•June-6-1893--June-6-1893---4-----P~-45-341 

:Mead, liiiollie G----------D. T. and K.E. :Dunk----Deed----June-5-1893--June-24-1893--2-----p .... _49_524 

Murphy, J .. L. ------------B.:s. Kimbell----------Deed----July-8-1893--July-10-1893--8-----.1--45-353 
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Moore, Samuel--------L--G.R. Coo1{--------------Deed- ----Dec-7-1893---Dec-111-l.8 93---,8--:---A--50-317 
' ' ' ' ' 

1,l.orris, R.J.L. and 
G.T. Scot.t-----------1---Julia and J.:a: .. Calhoun . . · 

-----Deed.--..;.-i:~ov- 7-l.892---Dec-28
1

-18 93--:...11: 30-A--50-384 

. zeon :1assio11ary 
1 

3a:ptist Chur.Q.,1:1------~:---Randle Kimbro and 1 
1· • . • • • 

Sarah Kir:i."oro-- -- - - --: --Deed.--:--Nov-25..:1893;...-De c-3 0-18 93-- -.10- ---A--50-393 
I • 

Ear , S • .!.\.--- ----------J .I-I. Riley------ ------Releas~-])ec-27_;1893T"-Jan-3-l894----10----A"7-50-39 9 

I.Iorrow, J. ------------Yi. I. Rogers-------- ---J)eed----Dec-16-718 937""-Jan-8-1894----'l--_:--P--50-420 

I~Ialone , A.::. and ~Iar d!i.ng -----w. F. Coleman----- --;--Deea.--..:-:;'eb-l-1.892-1--Jan-ll"-1894--..:11-..;.--.~--50-426 

Monday, ;:~ancy-----------Jas. and. Jane Hand, . . . . . 
by a tty-------- - - --- --Deed--:-Dec :..19-1893--Jan-12:...1s 94---.9-- ---A--50-457 

1Ioody, G. G---- ----------J .IvI. I/.LcMillan----- ----Deed---:--Feb-25-1891-:--Jari-12-1894---4--..;.--P•-50-458 

~,.. d ~ !"'{ j T .,, ~ ';\ ir "!\tr• i- b 
~00 y, ~.u--------------u·~· kCml. ~an, ~y, 

G. Vl. Burkitt------- ---Release-Jan-11:...1894"""":-Jan-12:..1894---4--..\.--P--50-460 
' ,• \ ' 

:Manning, \1 .. J---------:...--J. \'l. :Nanc~------ ---...:--Deed----Decl. 5-l891---Jan-15:-l8':!4---9-----A•-5:J-467 
:'. ] : 

1Ianni11g, R. Vv-------- -:---J. W. Nance---------- --Deed-- --Dec-5-1891---Jan-15-1894---9-----A--50-469 

1Ianning, W. J---------L.--JiW .. Hance----- - ___ _; __ Deed----Hov..:.15.J1393..:._Jan-1ol..l894---9-----.Af-50-470 

Hann, J .n.------------;---Thos. Gray---- ----- .... --Deed---LHov-21-il893--Jan-l 7l..1894---:8-----A--50-478 

1.Ian.n, J.R----------- ..,.--Thos. Gray. by a ttv--:--Deed--..,.-Nov--:21-1893 ... -Jan-17:..1894---·s--..,.--.A.;.:.-50-481 
' v ' ' ' ; ' 

.l:.ioore, A.E------- ---- -L--c .B. Hurray---- -----.--Deed.----Sep-9-J.:893---Jan-20-1894---~-----P--50-499 

1.Iicllell, .E---- -- ------Fredonia Bald.win-- -- --Dee d.---::-Ju.ne-21-18 91-Jan-22-18 94---3-----P--50-519 

I.~oore, 1Irs .. Ella P-- ----Geo. C .. Demming and. 
''[" " . T\ " • c.· . '"°'•" 1lb-9l. J • "'7· 18°4 1 . TI r-:o "-41 1· i:i:e------------------.r.,eeu----.L:.'.t.ar"..-:::.0: •- an-;:;:; :- ., --- -----.i:;---o -o_ 

1Ioore, J .])-----------~--Isaiah Huboard------,--Deed---:-- Jan-:-2 7-.1894.:..-Jan-29:-1894---8-----A ... -50-547 

l,1a tthews, Ode--------:...--w. 3. Robinson------..;.--J:telease-Feb-2-18 94---Feb-5-1894----9-----A--60-562 

Moody, ~:r .L. and Co---.,..--ILIL Henzie, et al . . . 
VI .L .. Moody and Co---'--Deed--..:-:F'eb-6-JJ894--:-Feb-14...:1894---10--:--A.,..-50-583 

Uoo re, J .D------- ____ l... __ H. '.i:. Cleveland--------Dee d--..l.-Fe b-24-11894,,;.-J:,'Iar-1-1894----:9----- .. ;.--50-618 

M:aier, s. and I.I. Lavo..;.--India :i:~irksey---------De·ed--•-Ll.ar-3-l894-:i--IJiar-3-1894----ll--l--.A--50-625 
I 

l:i:aie r, s. and. H. Lavo:...--nave Brovm----------- -Deed----:r?eb-23-1894-:-Mar;..3-1894-- --ll----A--50.-626 

M:oore, J .D-----------.:..--J .H. Benton and. ':life--Deed----1Iar ... 5-l894---J\Ia;-:-6-1894----l--..,;--P--51-2 

l!iOJ re, T. W--------------J. D • .l.l!.:.oore------------Deed-- .... -Feb--:27-1894..;.-.t.:.i.a,r;..7-18 94----l-----P---5l-4 

1.Ialoney, J. T. , et al-"'---Samuel I'aylor-------- -Deed.--..i-}llar-2-1:894-- -1.i.ar-7-1894----l---:--P..;.-51-11 

Moore, Herrry---------7 --William Turner--------Deed----:-l1.t.ar7 19-il894.,.-1lar-:20:..1s94 ___ g _____ p __ 51-l6 

Tuioody, Dr. Vv'------------Ci ty of Palestine-----Deed---,-May-22-Q..893--Mar~l2-1894---l- .,.--J?--51-22 
' ' ' 

:·.:anley, Sam and .L1..ate--;---J .H. Riley------------Deed--..;.-Feb-28-1894:...-Mar:-23-l894---ll-:...--li_--5l-38 

l.Iaier, Sol-----------:---Palestine Loan Ass 1 n--Deed----Liar..i.28-1894--Mar-30-1894---10----A--51..:49 

:.rasters, F .. H. and 
B•L. 1/£as-cer·s------ -- - 7--J .E. Bovmian and. Wife--Deed----Dec-7-1:893---Apr-23-1894---1-----P-,-51:-117 

. . 
lc.~asters, 3 .L---- ------7--B. F. l.Iaster-s and \7if·e-:Deed----Jan-l-l1894---Apr:-23-l894---l-----P--51-ll9 

.Mergentbal, J. Vv------+--G.R. Howard and \'hfe.--Deed----Apr·-25-1894--Apr-26-1894---3--l...--P-:-51!...123 

Iiloore, Emma-----------;---1i.aud. Campbell---- - ---J)eed----cJune-16-1894-June-18-1894--11: 30-A--51-252 

:r.1orrow, R.R ... , Jr-----..!.--J. Yi. Morrow-----------Deed----June-26,...1894-June-26-1894--4--J--P--51-268 

Moore$ F.B. Gdn. and 
Mrs. Q.lem Ogden----------Tuiiller, Carr Bramlet:t 1 

et al------ ________ ;.._Beed.----sep-13-1893--July-5-1894---12----A--51-285 

I:.:Iill er, Jim---- - -----..;..--Leta Lawrence, by Gdn-Deed-- --Apr-.12-1893--July-5;1894---12----A--51-289 

l,~iller, Jim-------------Clem and C V. Ogden---Deed----Tular..:..9-1893---July-5.,..1894---~2----A--51.-292 

Miller, Jim---- -------'---Fannie and. F.B. 11oore-:Deed----MarJ.25-1g93 __ July-5-1894---12----A--511..293 

l;ioo.re, J .D------- ---·-..;..--ere vens and Jones-----Deed----July-21-1894-Ju.ly-24-1894--£---:--P--51..:..325 

lv'.I:oore, W .A----------+--Barnes and. 'i;etmore----Deed----liJ..8.yoorl2-;1887--July-30-l894--;L-----P--5l-338 
I 
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M.urphy, J .L.. and L .. E----B .B. Kimbell------- ---Deed--~-July-8-1893~-July-10-1893--~~----A~-45-354 

t.:aples, J. II.. and. Wife-- -J ... R. Kunlrnl--- --------Release- July-17-1893- July-20-1893--8-----A~-4 9-57Z ; ,, 

M:o ore , Tho s. w----------Josie A. So ry--.;. ____ --Deed.-- --Aug-2 6-189 O,~-July-2 7-1893--3-- -- - P• -4 9-58? 

1'iuse, K.H---------------iviayer Kahn and Freiberg 
by Sheriff ----Deed--~-Aug-l-1893-•-Aug-8-1893----11----A--49-603 

. . 
Moore, T. --"':"------------A. :Moore-------- -- ----Deed----Aug-31-1893--Aug-31-1893---6---- -P--:--45-367 

Murray, J.C. and. W.A----L.A. Davis--------- --Deed----Ear-27-1893.!..-Sep-4-1893----7-----A--:--50-ll 

Moore, T.w. and Wife----C.M. Copeland---------Deed--•-Sep-4-1893-~-Sep-4-1893----4-----P"":"-50-17 
., 

r::urphy, Chesley.---------vV. L. Welborn----------Deed----July-2 8-1893-Se:p-7-1893----4-----p.:..-50-26 

Monroe, A. T. Jr--------- Affid.avi t-.ti.ug-3-1893-~-sep-25-1893---3: 30--P'!"-50-75 

Monroe, A. T. Jr--------]£oses Knod.ell---------Deed--"!'"-Aug-3-1893-:...-sep-25-1893---3: 30--Pt-50-76 

Miller, Jn::> .. A. and 
s. :Miller---------------s .. D. Elrod.------------Deed.---:-Aug-2-1893-~-oct-9-1893--- ... 1o;zo-A--50-109 

' ' ; 

Mickley, C. Vi .L .---------Mansel V!icks----------Deed----Nov-l-1893-.:..-:r:Jov-1-1893----4-----P--50-160 

:Mexia, S .R. and E .. A-----Deacons New HopeChurch 
--- -Dee d--"":"-July-14-l893-11Tov-9-l8 93 __ .:.. _3: 15--P"i-50-18 71. 

11iller, J .A. and. Wife---W .F. Cooper-----------Deed--"".'-Sep-2-1893-"".'-l'rov-10-1893---8: 30--A.:..-50-·194 

~ .,... .-, "1\11" d ' i ·- l" 931' ,. ., .- 189"' 1 ' : - : 1~1oore, J ·JJ--------------..)a!!l .1..J.Oore-------------Dee ---:--Nov- o- d :--Nov-..L.o- v--- l----.a...,--o0-206 

Miller, Jno. A. and 
Viife--------- - ---------John H. scroggins-----Deed--~-.Aug-14-1893:-Nov-16-1893---4-----P.:..-50-210 

:r,:avis, R. D. and Wife----A. G. Douthi t----------Deed----lfov-2-1893-:...-lifov-17-1893---8-----A,.;-50-212 

Matthews, Geo. E--------W.F. woodard.----------Deed.--~-Nov-4-1893-...:.-:mov-ll-1893---3-----P•-45-382 

1£ichaux, susan----------iillders.Qn County-------Deed----Nov-22-1893:-Nov-22-1893---3-----P ... -50-239: 

Marfle, F.M. and R.W. 
by Sheriff--------------GeJ. VI. Armstrong------Deed--•-Oct-4-1893-!..-Dec-4-1893----l-----P7 -50-265 

Manning, H.L------------w . .A. Nash-------------Deed--..;;-Dec-4-1893---Dec-5-1893----10----A...:.-50-275 

Myers, H.C.-------------R.A. Dickerson--------Deed--~-Dec-l-1885-l--Dec-9-1893----11----A..l-50-294 

J'eyers, J. J. ana Viife----Jas. J. Cook----------Deed--"".'-Dec-31-189.0.,.-Dec-9-1893"":"---ll----A--50-300 

Myers, J.Vi--------------J.M: .. Cook Sr----------Deed----Dec-26-1890--Dec-9-1893----11----A--50-302 

:Matthews, I~I. J .. , Oa.e , 
Ed. and Frank------------G.H. Ezell------------Deed----Dec-ll-1893.,.-Dec-14-1893---3-----P--45-391 

l:Iurchi son, T. F. and 
N.R. Royall-------------H.P. Barton-----------Deed----:--Dec-4-1890-~-Dec-18-1893---10----A--50-350 

Markham, T.M--- --------Stephen Bridges-------:Deed----Jan-15-1892--Dec-18-1893---3-----P"'7-50-352 

I.Cur chi son, T. F-- ------ --N. R. Royall------ ---.--Release-Dec-20-1893--Dec-22-1893---9-----A--50-366 

lli:oore, T. Vf------ -- ------:Map of subd.i vision, 
Blocks 17,18 and 19---llap---l..-Jan- •-Jan-4-1894----2-----P ... -50-402 

Miller, L~A· and Glenn--W. Campbell-----------Deed----Jan-6-1894---Jan-8-1894----9-----A--50-417 

J:'iioore.. T. vV-- --- ---------G.F. Eoo.d-------------Deed----Jan-10-1894--Jan-10-1894---11----A--50-429 

Mo::ire, T .. W--------------Horace Winston--------Deed----Jan-10-1894--Jan-13-1894---11----A•-45-394 

Muse, ~iary E-------------E.G. Earrett----------Bond 
Ti tle----Jan-l 9-1894"'7-Jan-19-1894---10----A--50-492 

Murray, c.B-------------A.H. MoJre------------Deed----sep-9-1893---Jan-20-1894---3-----P--50-499 

Murrell, Benji. :u. by 
a tty in fac.t------- -----w .B. Ro binson---------Deed----se:p-8-1888-7-Jan'.'"'22~1894---3-----P--50-503 . 

MUrrell, B.D. by 
a tty in fact-----·-- -----W .. B. Ro binson---------Beed----Oct-10-1892•-Jan-22-1894---3-----P--50-507 

1'1iichell, I1I.E. and A. J---w .B. Robinson---------Deed----June-24-1891-Jan-22-1894---3-----P--50-513 

:Moore, Ella P-----------T .. C. Proctor----------Deed.----Jan-27-1894~-Jan-27-1894---1-----P--5@-543 

Moody, Vi .L. and Co. 
H.M. Henzie, et al by 
Sheriff-----------------W .. L .. 11o::idy and. Co-----Deed----Feb-6-1894-7-Feb-14-1894---10----A--50-583 

Moody, w.L. and co. by 
Sheriff-------- --------Hebert I:I. Henzie------Deed.----J?eb-13-1894--Feb-15-1894---11----A--50-588 
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Murry, l,irs. ~lary-----.:..--E.B .. Campbell------- --Deed----Aug-l0-!1894.::.-Augl-15l1s94---5-----P--51-369 

M:aier, Sol-- -- ---- ---.:..- -Fran."lc Bates---- - ------Deed.--•-.Aug...l 23-1894--.Aug!...24-1894---9---:--.A.--51-382 

Moore, Walker F------.:..--J .lvI. lv.Loore---------;...-Deed----Feb-:3-li894-.:.i.-Aug:-25"!"l894---!7-----A-5l-:388 

Mallard., Lem------ -- -"."--Cyrus Helm Jr--- ------Deed----Aug..:.24-1894--.Aug!..28-1894---3-----P--51-392 

Med.lock, Brown----- · ----G. H. Burkitt---- --- ---Release-Aug-7-1894---Sep:-14-18 94---9---!- -.A.--51:-415 

Manning, R.L--- ------.:..--A. J • .W.anning--------•--Deed-- --Oct-16-18 94--0ct:-16,;_1894---10----A--51-529 

:Maier and Lavo-------•--.Alice Bird, et al-----Deed--""'.-June-22-1894-0ct~26-1894---l-----P--51-560 

Jas----:. _______ _:. __ Burke, DuPuy and . . • • 
Watkins------- --- --,- -Deed----Mar ... 13-18 94--Mov;...J.Q.l.18 94---3---:--P--51- 619 

Mead, 

Moore Sam-----------'--J. D .. M.oore------- -- ---;;11eea--;.;..-Qct,_9-l8 94-;.;..-Nov:-28-1894;,,-;....8--•--A.;.-52-27 
' ! 

Martin, .Ande:Iis.o.n---- - 1--R. Vf. Calhoun---- -- -----Deed--•-Nov;...28-18 94:..-Nov-291-1894---:9---- -A--52-34 . . . 

Maier, sol-----------7'"-J.H. Booty-------------Deed---:-Dec-6-1894---De~-6-1894---~12----A--52-59 

Mead, w .M----- -- ------ 1--L. :D.lullens------ ----,_--])eed---:-NovJ..8-1:889-:--DeQ-8-18 94---3: 30--P--52-67 
' ' \ \ 

Morris, R. J .L.-------:--N. Y. and. Texas Land Co-Deed--".'.'-!ilay-28-.1891:--:Dec-12-1894---:4--.i--P--52-73 

Maffitt, c.s--;..--------A.c. and. s.R. Greeb----Deea.--l-Dec:-15..;1S94:--Dec-15J-l894---3:20--P:..-52-87 

Ivia thews, J. F. and Vlife-J .. H. Hemby-----------:--Deed--•-Dec-.l-Jl893-:--Dec;-15-l8 94---4--...:.--P--52-91 

Moore, Mrs. E .. P------~-sam p., Duncan and 
· Vim. Proc tor------------Deed--..l.-Dec-6-l894-:--Dec-l 7-1894---10: 30-A--52-95 

Miller, Ella and. JJe-;--Berthena Freeman, et al-
---Decree of . • 

part--.;.-:Dec-20--1894:--Dec-20-1894---2:10--P--52-121 

: M:allard, Belle---------Sarah Ste:phens------....,--])eed---:--Nov:-27 ... 1894--Ded-21-1894---8-----At-52-123 

Millspaugh, C .P---------1Hal ter E. Baty------ ... --Deed--;--Dec.,..28-1894•7'"-Dec-28•1894---12:40--P4-52-143 

Tuiorr is, Mrs. Het tie--~-J .H. and. Julia Calhoun-Deed.--.;:._Jan--2 . ..;18 95.:--Jan-2-1895----:3: 45--p.;;.-52-1&1 

!Eoore, w.E. and H.C--;....-M.F. and M.L. campbell-Deed--•-Dec-7:...J.:894---Jan-18-1895---i2:35--P--52-195 
< • 

:Metzler, Christ------1-Lee 3oyd---------- -----J)eed--..o-Jan-19..;189i)...-Jan-30-1895---J.l: 20-.A~-52-259 

Murray, M.Tur--------- -;--R· Naismi th----------:--Deed----Jan-30-1895-:-Jatj-31:...1895---9: 30--A--52-263 

Eead, J .H. and Geo. K. 
Wright-----------------Palestine Land and 3uilding 

Company, by President--Release-Jan-24:-1895--Jari-31-1895---3:30--P--52-275 

11oady, Edmond., Wm. Hallum 
' and wash Finley--------w.B .. Robinson----------Deed---:-Sepl.29-1893--Feb.-4-1895----2:45--P--52-286 

< • 

Manning, W. J---------l--J .. Vi. Hance----- --------H.elease-Feb-5-1895---Feb-5-1895----lJ-..;.--A . ..o-52-290 

1:tanning, H. J-----------J. w. Nance--------- --- -Release-Feb;....4-1895-;--Feb-4-1895----:4: 05--P--52-295 
< • 

l'Ianning, J. VI. and. rfife-T .B. and Pearl Sale----Deea.--,_-.Apr"!"l3-1894:...-Feb-4-1895----4:10--P--52-29 6 

Moore, J.W-----------'--G.-VJ. Burkitt, 
G.w. Bordeaux. 
Geo. A· Wright-- -------Deed----Jan-30-18 95--Fe-o-9-18 9 5----l--"7--P--52-306 

Moore, McKinney and 
M:aas--------- --------,_-T.C. Moore----------...:-s:neriff 

De·ed---:-Feb-5-1895-,_-Feb-ll;...1895--•2: 25--P--52-316 

Mo~re, sam-------------D • .A. Akin-----------..:--need----Feb•l5;.;..J.895....:-Feb-15-1895---'ll:45-A•-52-330 

Murray, J:.Irs. Mary-- --!--The Peoples Cooperative 
Loan Association by , 
President--------------Release-Jan-30-.1895....:-Feh-18.l.1895---1:30--P--52-335 

l'liurr<J.Y, E,ohrian and Francis 
I~ h --:;alk r anu .R. o a.a 

1IcCl1,111ahan, Adlin and 
Dan Jrntler-----------:--Jake and. I<;Iariah Eartin 

sam and Evaline Smith--Deed----Oct-23-188SJ.:..-Feb.-23!""189o---4---'---P--52-356 

Mowzon, S .c-- -- ----- -:--G.R. Howard and. ~.'iife:---I.leecl----Feb-22-1895--Feb-26:-1895---2: 30--P--52-363 

~~~.J-t'1e"'S '" •. , C C l~ia.V l 'iv , ~·1.J;;;.--------;-- o • 

Mathews, Vim.1.1--------'--A. W. 

11a "che s------------Deed-- --Jan.:..22-:18 9 5--lliar-7-189 5----4: 30--P•-52-382 

and R .. s. :r.iriller---Deed--.;.-Nov-6-1886---Ear-7-1895----·4: 30--P--52-383 
I I 

1Ia tthevrn, ~.Im. I.1------:--R.H. cane and 1Nife--.:.i.- -:Beed.----Iifov-24:-1886--11ar-7-l8 95----4: 30--P--52-38 5 

:Matthews, Wm.. M------l...-J. 7!. :!:Ienry, by Gdn-----Deed----Oct-12-.1889--Mar-7-1895----4: 30--P--52-387 
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:Manning, W. J. and Wife--T. B. Sale------- ------Deed--':'."-Dec-28-1893--:M:ar-l-1894:----lQ----A--50-621 

It'rassey, B---------------J .H. Eenton-----------Deed.--"."'-Oct-l 7-189d--Iviar-6-1894----l-----P"!"-50-634 

Moore, J .D------------- -T. W .. Moore------------Deed--"7-Fe b-27-1894i--1Iar-7-l894----l-----P•-51-4 

:Mulhall, J .M------------Mrs. Ellen Lamb-------Release-~ar-3-1894-'--:m:ar-13-1894---10----A--51-23 

Tu!oten, J. S--------------Sallie Collier--------Deed.--':'."-Apr-30-1892--Mar-27-1894---9-----A•-45-39? 

Masters, F .. H .. and Wif~--B .. T. 1.I.asters----------Deed--..,.-Jan-l-1894-;:--A.Pr-23-1894---1-----P"."'-5·1-119 

:Morrow, J. W-------------R.R .. Morrow Jr--------Deed----June-26-189.4-Juue-26-1894--4-----P--51-2&8 

Murchison, T.R----------Georgia Bryant--------Deed----Sep-3-1891-:--Apr-28-1894---1-----P--45-410 

Maffitt, M:.s-----------G.P .. and Carrie Gibson 
---Deed--..,.-.Apr-4-1894---Apr-30-1894---3-----P ... -51-137! 

Mosley, T.s. and 1.Vife ... --Thos. Coleman--- -----Deed-- ... -Hov-20-1886L-May-4-1894----10----A:-51-142 
' 

Iviurohison and Stout by 
Ro bins on-------------- --.wouisa Estelle--------Rel ease-Ic'.Iay-6-1894- ... -M:ay-14-1894---4---- -P.:.-51-170 

Murchison and stout--,----±iouisa stell----------Deed.----A:pr-13-1892~-lviay-14-1894---4-----P--45-416 

Meekins, Moses, Est-----E.B. and. P.L. Dunnam--Part----June-9-1894:-June-19-1894--11----A--51-256 

:Moore, T.w. and 1;Vife----c .1'.'!:. Co:peland---------Release-July-2-1894:--July-2-1894---6-----P.:.-51-279 
Ivl.E. :Mo Jre luartha Co:peland · 

Miller, Carr Bramlett 
et al-------------------F.B. Moore, Gdn. and 

Mrs. c. Ogden---------Deed----se:p-13-1893~-July-5-1894---12----A--51-285 

Moore, :Mrs. Fannie and 
F .:s------- --- -----------Jim 1.'.Iiller-------- ----Deed--•-1'£a.r-25-1893i:--July-5-18 94---12----A..;.-51-29 5 

Morrow, J .1,1.p. and Wife-J. W. Brown~ Jr----- ... --Deed--..;.-Dec-2-1891-:c--July-13-1894--1: 30.:..-P:-51-312 

:Morrow, J .ILP-----------J. W. Brovm------------Releas~-Mar-l 7-.1894;...-July-13-1894--1!:'30--P1 -51-314 

Montgomery, Ed and Wife-w • .1.J. Benson-----------Deed----June-4-1894•-July-26-1894--9-----A•-51-32'l 

Mexia, s.R. and E.A-----J .. B. Hanks..;.-----------Release-Nov-19-1892~-Aug-9.'..:J-894----9-----A~-51-359 

Murchison and stout-----Richard Hall--------,.--Deed----Apr-13-1892~-Aug-9-1894----3-----P.;:.-51-36Q 

Tuiurchison and si;out 
o;;r W .:B .. Rooinson-----,---Richard Hall------- --Release-Aug-9-1894-.:..-_4.ug-9-1894----3-----P--51-361 

Moore, J .IvI----------- ,---Walker F .. Moore-------Deed--~-Feb-3-1894-:...-Aug-25-18 94---7-----A- -51-388. 

lioore, T. W--------------Ki ttie 1·rarner---------Deed----Aug"."'25-1894:...-Aug-27-1894--.-9-----A--51-391 

Manning, w. J. and Wife--J. VJ. Hance------------Deed----July-31-1894-Aug-30-1894---8-----A.:..-51-3 94 

Moore, T. w---- -- --------Eenry 'Nomack----------Deed---,.-l1Iar-7-1891-•-Se:p-3-18 94.----9-- ---A~-45-429 

Miller, Jno. A. and Viife 
---E.J. Rice-------------Deed----July-J»5-1893-Sep-26-1894---ij-----A7-51-445 

11use, F. T. and 1.life-----Tom Bell--------------need----Hov-l 7-1891:!..-0ct-5-1894----5-----P--51-475 

1~se, T.F. and Wife-----Tom Bell--------------Release-Oat-5-1894-.:..-oat-5-1894----~-----P.;:.-51-476 

Manning, A.J------------H.L. 

~ ,. hy J T nr J -l~lUrp , • • d .---------- •l.J• 

1'.:.an.ning----------Deed-:--.;.-Oct-16-1894--0ct-16-1894---10----A--51-529 

and W. C. Lipscomb 
-----Deed----Out-2?-1894•-Nov-3-1894----10----A..;-51-587 

I~ioore, J .D--------------Sam Moore-------------Deed----Oct-9-1894-7 -Nov-28:-1894---8-----A--52-27 

M:icld.ey, C .'.'! .L. and 
Wife--------------- __ .:.._ -P...nnie D. Teal------ ... - -Deed- ---July-21-1899-Dec-4-l894----2-----?-::--52- 50 

l:Iullens ,L---- --- -----:...--w .1.:;:. l1i.ead-------------Deed--:--Hov•8-1889---Dec-8-l894----3: 30--P--52-67 

i1:urchison and s cou t-----Annie Williams--------De ed--~-A:pr-14-1891-:--Dec-8-1894----4-----P--52-68 

1.'iurchison and stout 
by Robinson----------.;.--Williams, dackson 

and. :sarefield------•--R.elei.lse-Oct-2-1894-.,..-Dec-8-1894----4-----P--52-69 

:r,~orris, R .. J .L. and \hfe-A .. L. iierrington-------Deed----:Dec-12-1894--Dec-12-1894---4-----P--52-7 5 

Merideth, Rosa----------A.H. Wilson--------.;.--Deed.----~ea-5-1894-.:..-Dec-15-1894---9-----A ... -52-83 

lv1orris, R. J .L---- ---- ---G. 'l1. Scott--------- -- -Deed----Jan-5-1894-... -Dec-15-1894---2-----P--52-86 

JVI:oore, J. '.!. and vrife----G. w. Burki tt--------.:..-neea.----Dec-15-1894--Dec-17-18 94---1-----P--52- 97 

?.Tann, J. 7t---- --- ---- ----YJrn. Jones---------- - --Deed.----l~ov~2 7-l894--Dec-21-l894---10: 35-.l:\.--52-125, 
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I,Ia tthews, 7lm.M------ -:---n. J). Had::s and ·dife:---De ed----June-20-18 79-Mar-7-[l8 95---:4: 30--P--52-388 

Ua-cthews, ~/Im.M--------::---G.\l. and v.c. Featherstone 
and 111.E. and R.C. Cone . . 

--'--Deed----July-24-188.6-Tura!l-7-18 9 5----:4: 30--P--52-390 

:Mitchell, C. G-----------Ira lilillican and. Wife 
· N.R. Black and Wife---Deed--.;..-Feb,-ll..;1895--Tular;-8-1895----1--7--P•-52-393 

Hurchis on and Stou t--:---1/Lrs. Julia DeBard-----Deed----1\iar,-30-1892..;-I\Iar-6-il895-- --'ll----A--52-425 

l\'.i:aymon, H. and H. A---i---J .IvI. Collye and 
J 1U ,_, • ht . -r "r• ' r; i· 8 9 - . - :c • 7 :'1 n Q i:; ·4 P -2 " r,r.o 

• iv. '1rig ---------'--J.Jease---l:;1ar7·, - · o-"7'-.faar- -!.i..t> ... v----· --"'!'-- :--0 -'±..., · 

Mickley, C. Vi .L. and Wife 
---J~.T. Harris and Wife--Deed----Mar-15..;1895'--I.Iari-19:-18 95---c~--•--P:--52-484 

May, rErs. Mattie A---l...--Palestin e National 
Bank, by ?resident . . . . 
and Jno .. R. Hearne-...,--J)eed.--..;-A:Pr7 2-~895-.:..-A:Pr:-4-1895----8:15--A--52-534 

I::..lrtin, van and 
1Halker I:IcCla..11ahan-------l;irs. M.A. Tucker a , • 

feme sole-----·- -------J)eed.----A:pr-6-JJB 95_.:__Apr1-6-l895----3: 20--P.;.-5~-556 

l1Ianning A.R------ - -"."" --J. W. .L~ance-- -- -- ----.--Deed---:--July-31-18 94-A:pr:-S-18 9 o-----lO: 35-A--52-560 
: :, I ; 

Manning, Alice R-----;..--w .B. Robinson------:---Deed.----Apr ... 3-~8 95---A:pri-9-l8 95----9: 4q--A7 -52-572 
t ,, ; ) 

Liur:phy' vY. Vi. --- -- -----~--state 0 f Texas-----..;--Pa·tent-,-June-27'-1863-Ap:J:-15-:l895---S---i- -A-,-52'-605 

Moore, Sam--------~--,--0. Fergason and Hife-Deed-".""-
: . 

u:ergenthal, J.W------l..--Thos. R. Small, et al . • , . . 
by Guardian---------- -Deed-- ..;-Apr-'10-l.89 5--A:Prf-16.,..1895---9-----A"'!'.-52-,630 

. 
Murrell, '.J/ ·f------ ---~--L .c. ::::etcham and Vvife-need--~-.Apr.:.23-l8 957-AprL.24:l8 95---2: 5d--P•-53-34 

1Eedloc1c, Brown and Te:kanna 
l.--Murchison and st out---J)eea.--..,.-lviar.i.25-18 91•-.A.:PrL30.:..i3 95---8: 45--A•-53:- 52 

I,'.[yers, Geo. S--------;--J. C. Roberts, by She.riff 
--:---Deed.--•-1iiay-15-l895;..-May,16-l89'5---10: 45-A--53.;..86 

Moore, T.W-----------.;.--Burk:Ltt, G.rr. 
Bro;y,:les, Wm. 
Gook, J .. R. ----------....... J)eed---'-Apr..;30-Il.89 5~-May:-10,1895---9---.--A--53-88 

'; ' ' ' ' ' ! 

]Eur:phey, l\Il'S. s.A----•--F. o .. Carroll and Wife-Deea.----Hov-2-l.893-l-May,..2Q.!.l895---ll--,--A-U-53.,..130 

Martin, I-II .. A----------.:..--w.R .. Denson and Wife~-Deea---:.._1\Iay.,..18-1895..;.-I1Iay".""21-1895---3---.--P-.,..53-,137 

Maier, Sol----7------;----Pal. Loan Associa tio :n-Deed----!11ay-22-1895--Tuiay-23..;l895---ll---.-A•'-'53-140 
'. . . ' . 

.t>Ier idi th, I~I----------..!--A. Dri edapple-------~-Deed----June-1-1895--June-3:-18 95---10-:...-A--53-,l 70 

1viaier, Sol---- -.,...-----1--E. p.. and W .. J. lvlo ore-..:.-neea.----June-1-i.89 5:--June-4-1.89 5---10 ~ 30-A:--53-17 5 

Morris, Hetty,A. and 
C.F. Wallace--------:--Pal. I,Ify. Co. b;:r Receiver . 

- --'--Dee a.---H,Iay..;20-1s 9 5-.-June-s.:.is 9 5---9: 45.:.-A•i--53-184 

' lEavi s, M. A------ --- --~--E. A· Hassell------- - --Deed----A:Pr:...25-1895-:;-June-l0-189 5--12: 45-.A--53..:.198 

:Moss, Abraham--------..J--J).A. Akin-----------.:..-:Beed---:-Feb..:22-1882""'-June-20-l895--3---..:.-P--53..:.218 
' , I 

Maymon, Adela---------- -Joe Veth-- -- -- ------..;-Deed---!...June-26-18 95-Jun~-26-18 95--10: 30-A--53..'..223 

1\'Iorro"rv, J .. P----------.--R.R. Mo.rrow, Sr. and. , 
Wife------------- ----:--Deed-- --Apr-2 7-18 9 5--JUlJ[-12-18 95--5>---i.. -P--53-'263 

l.Ii c hol son, ;:..- - -- ---- -:- -W. 0. and J .. H. Peter s:-I-;.el ease :-June.-11.:..18 9 5-July-2 6-18 9 5--1: 30l""-P--53-303 
. 

Michaux, w.1,~----------l--J:;Irs. N. M:ichaux, et al . • . 
--Deed----Junell5.:.189~-July-2~-l895--7---~-A--53-306 

. . 
' i ' ' 

Martin, J .. W----------:---J .A. iviiller and -;7ife--Deed---- Jan-.29-1895--Aug.;.10-1895---11--'--A--53~380 

~ ~ • "H u-ran·1.1--------c-- .p. :Barton---- -- ___ .,;, _Deed----Dec ,26-1893---Aug..;10-lS 9 5-- -l-----P-:-53~383 
. . 

Metz1er, Christ------l--Lee Boyd., by G.G. • . . 
lifevvell------ -- -----l-Release-Aug-0..0-1895--Aug-U2-189 --4: 20.i..-p_ ... 53.:_392 

Moore sam------------'--l~Iary Butler, et al. --"!"-need.---:".'" -..:.Aug.;.13-11890---8: 15+--A--53-.2J98 

Martin, }JI. A---------- -~--VJ. Ii. :Denson-- -- --- -- - -lielease•Aug-20-f895--Aug-20 ~18 95-- -4---~-P--53-414 
Martin, Jake------------I.&.GH. R.R. Co-----l-Cert. Cony . . . 

. Decree of : i . . . 
"- · 11 ·18°·- 'nl '189··· 1 P ··n ·4n·3 Gour v---June- ~ ;;i1~:-Aug..;D -. o--- ----;-- --o.o- "" 

Moore, Sam-----------:--unknown owner, by Co~-Deed----Apr-16-1895--Sep.J3-~895----



GR..:\NTOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-· DIRECT 

GRANTEE Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

:\Ton th 

DATE OF FILING 
Page · 

Mann, J.~---------------Fayett Cornwell-------Deed----Bo~27-1894:--Deo-21-1894---2-----P--52•127 

Hiller, J.s. and Ella---J.W. Underwood--------Deed--•-Nov-17-1894:--Dec-26-1894---8-----.A:--52-137 

Eo ore, T. W. and '.Iife----Wm. and. G. J). Broyles--Deed--- -Dec-13....;1894--Jan-l-18 96----12----A:--52-155 

I.iore;an, A.A. and S. A. ---Jesse R.. Calloway-----J)eed--•-Nov-4-1892---Jan-16-1895---11: 30-A--52-187 

:M:ann, J .. R---------------·N. T. Thomas----- ------Deed----Jan-22.:..1895•-Jan-22-1895---11: 45-A.;.-52-220 

lvioore, J • .A-----------"---Isaiah :i:uberd---------Deed--:--Nov-22-1889--Jan-31-1895---lJ.: 45-A;;.-52-265 

Moore, J.D--------------Isiah Hubbarcl---------Deed--•-Jan-30-1895~-Jan-31-1895---11:45-A--52-266 

Moody, W .L .. , F .B. and 
W .. L. Jr------------ -----J. F. Hash-----..:-------Deed----Jan-23-1895 .... -Feb-4-1895----12----A.:..-~2-282 

l.lartin, Rhoda and George 
------~--George Pessoney---Sheriff 

Deed---"--Feb-5-1895-:--Feb-8-1895----3-----P--52-302 

lv=oore, T .. 0--------------IJ:oare, i1rcKenney a.nd. 
Ivraas- ------------Sheriff 

Deed--:--Feb-5-1895-:_-Feb-11-1895---2:25--P•-52-316 

I.lartin, Jalce, l.!Lar iah and 
Sam. and Evaline Smi th•--Adli.ne and Dan 3u-cler, 

Ephrian and. Francis l.1urray 
Wlaker and Rhoda 
11IcClanahan--------- - ···-De ed.---:- -Oct•23-1884--:B1 eb-23-1895---4-----:P--52-3 56 

Moody, Sallie------- ----Geo. A. Vlright--------Deed----Feb-2·:)-18 95
1

~-Feb-26-1895---10----A--62-360 

:r.~a th es, C. C------- --- ---'.J .IV::. l11a the s-----------Deed---:--Jan-22;el895--I\far-7-18 95----4: 30--P~-52-382 

Ivriller, A. W. ana_ R. S-'---'iim.. M. }/[a thews--------J)eea.--.:..-Ifov-6-l886-.:..-1·1rar-7-l895----4: 30--P:--52-383 

:Millican, Ira and Wife 
:Blac1'::, l\T.H. and ·,;ife----C .G. J.l.rli tchell---------Deed----Feb-ll-1895;_-IJ:ar-8-1895----1-----?._-52-393 

l~Iickley, C.Yl.L. and Wife 
--;..--Henry B. cane---------Deed----Mar-l-1895-f--Mar-2-1895----8:30--A--52-414 

Murchison, T .. R-------.,---W .E. lcicClure and Wife-Deed----I'Jov:-16-:l.891--I:Iar-12-1895---2-----P--52-446 

Hergentb.al, J. VJ. and V!ife 
--3en Douthit and '.'iife--Deed----Nov-l 9-1892.<:--Mar-16-1895---10: 40-A--52-456 

Tuiergenthal, J. rI. and. Wife 
--3.W. J.Jouthit----------Deed--"'."-Dec-24-1885,-.-Mar-16-1895---10:40-A-:-52-457: 

I~Iillican, Ira-----------J. O. Shmnake-------'"!--Bill of 
Sale--"'."-AUg-14•1894+.-J!!iar-23-1896---11----A--52-459 

lvio ody, 'if .L .. 
:Mo o dy , w • .u .. Jr • 
Moody, F.B----- ~--------Eenry Ash-------------Deed--.;.-l,iar-15-1895+--Tular-19-1895---11----A--52-483 

M:aie r, s. and. La vo, l!I---J. W. 1:Jorm.ington-------Release-li1ar-21_.1895:...-l\iar-25-1895---3: 3 O--P"'."-52-505 

Mathews, Robt. and 
Geo. E------------- - , , · , · .,..., ·1s"-:· "'189- 11 ·- -2·-----Henry .1.J..s11-------------DeeQ----.i:11ar-t:::o- :;;ior-A:Pr-G- o---- ----A--02-0 o 

I 

Iviannirig, J. w. and Wife--W .B. Robinso n---------J)eed--.;.-Feb-23-1895:;_-Apr-.8-1895----10: 35-A--62-562 

Mead, Jim and 
Mitchell s. Gatlin, by 
Sheriff-----------------V'lill H. Lewis---------J)eed--'"!-Mar .. 7-l895-:!--Apr-8-1895----3:10--P--52-565 

Moore, sam--------------Geo. Washington 
Unclerwood----------•--Deed----A:pr-15-1895:...-A:pr-15:...1895---3-----P--52-628 

I~anue 1, Q1,7en by Tax 
Collector------ ------:---Jolin A. Teamer-----Tax Deed---A:pr-16-1895;;..-.Apr-17-1895---11: 30-A--53-7 

Murchison, T .. R----------Austin A. Jackson-----Release-I~Iar-13-.1895i--Apr-26,...1895---9: 30--A;-53-42 

Murchison, T.R. and 
R.S. stout--------------Erown and Texanna 

l,Ied.lock----------------Deed----Mar-25-1891.;.-Apr-30-1895---8:45--.A.--53-52 

Mathevrn, I .L. and Wife--l\f.E. Slaughter--------Deed.----Apr-29-1895_.-1.iay:-7-1895----4: 45--P--53-74 

Michelson, A. and Wife--A. L. 3owers-----------Deed----:May-21-189 5--June-3-1895- --1: 30--P"'.'-53-173 

Moore, 1a-s. E.P .. and 
w. J------------- --------s. Maier----------- ---Deed----June-l-1895 .... -June-4:...1895---10: 30-A--53-175 

:Mayer, Henry, by Extr---Frei berg and. Kohn-----Beed----UJ.ar-15-1895.:..-June-14-1895--7: 30--A--53.-206 

1:ichau.,"'C, Mrs, 1~ .. et al--John J. Donava.:::i----.... --Deed--•-June-ll-1895-July-6-1895---8-----A--83-249 

Morrow, sr. R.R. and Wife-J .p. Iviorrow---------Deed----Ap r-2 7-.1895-:-July-12-1895--a-----l?--53-263 
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:Myers, Will----------r---1:Ers. C. T. Suggs------ -Deed--r--lfov.:.24-il894;..-Sep~ 24.:..1s 95---s---:--A--53;..524 

Moore, Sam-----------;_--H.:S. Yfilder and Wife·--Deed-- ... -S~:p.:..23-:l895;-Sep~24.;..1895---4---1--P•-53-529 
) ' ' 

Murray, W.A----------;..--J.C. Murray-----------Deed---,-Decr-l-1!893-;-Sepi-26+-1895---7:30--A--53;..532 

Millican, Ira--------L--s.A.B. Crist----------Power df . ,· . , , 
atty--:-Sep ... 23-18 95;.._0ct:-2-18 9 5----4--...i- -P--531'"554 

; ' ) ) 

Moore, J. D-----------.i..--H. C. Sory-------------Deed---:-June-28:-1895-0ct:..23+-1895---3 :45--P--54-23 

Moore, J.D-----------;..--J.w. Jolly, et al-- ... --Deed--..i-Oct-23-1895--0ct-23-1895---3:45--P--54-26 
' ' 

Mickley, C. \V .L------- -..---Ivirs. lviary J)oherty-----De ed----lfov-1-is95_;.:._Nov-4-1895----ll: 15-A-- 54,75 

Mixon, Mrs • .A.M------.i..--s .:s. and B. W. Douthit-Deed----l~ov..-l9-l892+-Novr-29il895---2--..,- -P--54~125 
i 

Mart in, I/[ .. A---- ---- --.'...--Jno. J., Eart in- - - -- -:- -Deed-- -:-Nov ... 7 -18 9 5-.i..-Nov;-18-:-18 9 5-- -7: 15--A-- .54-159 

' Martin, Jno. J-------.L--11. A. Mar tin-----------Deed--~-Dec-7-l.895-.;..-])ec:-9-1895----9-----A--54'!'"239 

Moore, Sam-- ------------Joe Anders on----- -----Deea.--...:-Dec-7-1895--:-Dec-16-18 95---1--•--P•-54;-27 4 

I~Ioore, Sam--------------G .. Vl .. underwood--------Deed----Aug-17-18 95•-Dec-16-1895---1--..:--P--54.:..276 

1,fartin, Geo. W-------'!'"--Mrs .. G.C. Ro-Dinson----Deed--..:-Dec•l 7-l89 5 ... -Dec-18-1895---10----A--54.;..281 

Miller, Jno. A-- -- ----"---Jas, S. Hanks---------Deed----Apr'!'"30-18 94;..-Jan-6-1896----5---:--P--54..-329 

Mosley, lJ. and Sam---- --M. R. Q.uarle s----- -----Deed---;-Se:p-8-1891-l.-Jan-9-1896----1:15--P--54.:..342 

:r.-Ioore, Emma-----------:---P .. H. Hughes-----------Deed.-- --Jan-10-l896.:..-Jan-10-:-1896---2: 45--P--54l...351 

Moore, sam-----------.l..--Adolph and Mahala 
' 1;Ioore---------------- -Deea.--...:-Jan:-ll-18 96--Jan:-llr-18 9 6---5-- ---P--54•366 

Geo. 
G. rr. 

.A. Wright, • : . . 1 
Bordeaux---------Deed--~-Jan•ll-1896;..-Jan-,13-:1896---2-----~--54-370 

1 ' ' ' 
' ' 

lfoore, Eenry---------l--wm. Turner------------:Lelease-Jan-14-1896-:-Jan:-14-1896---11----A--54-382 

J:.Iorris and Wallace---;..--Pale ~,ifg. Co. 
fo:r' Robinson---- ------Release-Jan..:.2l-l896--Jan-2l,;.18 9 6-- -4---- -P--54,403 

Moore, Sam------- -----;---Sarah G-eorge---- ------Deed-- --Feb-y8-1~9 6-- -Feb-8-18 9 6----1: 301--P-• 54-467 

Maier, Sol-----------.J..--A.H. Hill and \Vife--f--Deed----Feb-:21-1896--Feb;..257 1896---2------P--54+523 

l'!•.E. Church Truster;:; s-.1.--o .. J. Add.ington-------:-Dee a.--..:-Feb:-25-189 6-:-I?eb1 27 ,1896---2---·--P--54:541 

Mat thews, F .. J---------- -H. G. Ezell----------:--Deed-- :-:-l~Iar_; 7-1$96-:--Mar:-7-189 6--- -3---:--P-.., 54•575 

Miller, Jno. A--------:---D .. A. Akin------ -----:--Beed-- ... -Hov-rl4-Il893:--Mar-12 7 l896---4-----P"".-54-598 

1,Iurchi son, ·:r .R--------:---R. s. stout----- -----:-Deed.--...;:...lvla.y..:.26-l893:--A~S-:.::.19 96----2: 20--P--55-:-64 

Mo:::ris, ,Jno. F-----------A.R. Balkan and i:rife~-Deed----.lan-,22-1894 ... -A:prL29..,13 96---1.0: 50-A...:-55-65 

:Moore, To..W------------r---G.w. Burkitt, 
vwm. Broyles, 
J. R .. Cook-------------Deed---:-A:pr..ill-1896-.-A:pr-16-1896---11:15-A--55 ... 83 

Iv:urphy, Mrs. Ellem---:--Wm. and B.F. Broyles--R.e:..ease-

i 

lviayer, II. C------------7--lvI. JJarnett-------- --:--Po·\Ve r o'f 
a tty.-Oct-,6-18 90---11.:Lay..,2-189 6----3: 30--P-•65..,133 

Morris, R. J .L., et al----Barnes am Wetr::iore--:--Deed-- --1Iar.J..18-18 81--J:,Iay-:11..,.18 96---8: 40--A--55.J..161 

lVIoore, sam:-----------..:.--J .D. lvioore-- --- ----:--Deed.-- --:Apr..:.14-189 6--1J.ay-18-:18 96---9: 05--A--55 ... 186 

• Hechanics 3uilding and 
Loan Associa tion-----...:.--J. S .. Will ban_1<.:s------- -Deed----:-_!J.pr...:.25-1896-:-JUne-4..,1896---7: 15l...-A-,...55-2l2 

' ' ' ' ; 

l.Joore, Mahala---- -----:---.Ado1.phus £,~oore--------Deed--•- June-3-1896--June-6-1896---2: 10--P--53-Sl8 

IW:oore, Sam-----------..,--Jinkins, W.R., 
· Jinldris, Lee , 

Jinkins, Ollie--------Deed----June-3-1896..,-June-9 ... 189 --9---..,-A--55•220 

. 1'£usi ck, J. :F'-------- -- -- -I. J .... \st on---- - ------'--Deed---- JulJt..-15, 1893-June -16-18 96--10--:..-A-- 55...,£66 

I.i:uckleroy, T .:LE. and 
Laura.----------- ------r--H .. L. '.:iright---- -- - - - - -,-Deed-- --July-22.;.1896-July-22?-l.896--10--L--A--55-333 

I;~er thal, J. :::-------- - ·ilhelm Bott and ·dife-Deed---.-Apr-10-18 95...:.-July-30-18';) 6--11: 30-A--55-352 

Ealloy, :D. C. and. L .K--.--s. Kolstad. and 1_;fife--'--Deed----A.pr-.24-1.896--Aug-8-l89 ---10: 30-A--55-361 

IEu.rphy, J. J. and ,fife:-- -Wm. H. Lowry anl Wif e-Deed----July-l 7.l..1896-.Aug.l..8-1896--- -2-----P--G55-364 
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J:iioore, T. vV. and Wife---G. w .. Palmer------------Deed----.;~,;:,;-~;-:±:,.;s,,..,; __ July-13-1895--5--..;.--P--~-267 

1Jiichaux, Mrs. N, et al-W .M. Jvii cha ux- -- -- - - -- --Deed- - --June-15-18 9p-July-2 7-189 5--7 -- ---A-:--53-30 6 . 

Mayton, Susie, et al---Elijah p. starr--------Deed----Oct-10~1894--Aug-3-1895----9:40--A--53-345 

I11attin, A· J., e-c al--.--Eli jah P. Starr--------Deed----Oct-10-.1894•-Aug-3-1.895----9: 40--A"'."-53-345 

:ururphy, E. C. by Constable 
--.--A.J. and F.T. Viylie----Sheriffs 

Deed--..;.-Aug-6-1895-•-.Aug-6-1895----4:20--P.--53-365 

:lviurphy, J. s. and Wife--Ivirs. A. E Fullenwider--])eed----May-22-.1894--Aug-9-1895----8:10--A"'."-53-373 

Murphy, J. S. , by A· C. 
Green------------------Mrs. A. E. Fullendiwder 

-------Release-July-19-1895-Aug-9-1895----8:10--A~-53-375 

Miller, Jno. A. and Wife 
----J. w. I:Iartin------------Deed----Jan-29-1895~-Aug-10-1895---11----A.J.-53-380 

IEiller, Jno .. A. and Wife 
-----s.R. Bradley-----------Deed--•-Jan-29-18~5--Aug-10-1895---11----A--53-381 

Metzler, Christ--------Mrs .. Ellen Naismith----])eed--i"-Aug-5-1895-:""-Aug-12-1895---4:20--Pi"-53-391 

Metzler, Christ--------Jno. E. Naismith-------Deed--•-June-29-1895-Aug-12-JD895---4:20--P.--53-39Z 

Moore, T. W----- - -------Mary Dixon-------------Deed----Jan-10-1894--Sep-2-l.895----3: 2.0--p..:.-53.-442 

Millen, G.H. and Wife--Thos. s. Word----------Power of 
atty-•-Aug-20-1895--Sep-4-l.895----3:30--Pi"-53-468 

Morgan,Jim and Wife----Andy Robinson----------Deed.----Dec-20-1894•-Sep-7-1895----7-----A--53-480 

Moore, T.W. and Wife---M.c. Hogue-------------Deed--~-Sep-7-1895-.,..-sep~7-1895----5-----P~-53-485 

:Metzler, Christ----- ---J.E. l'Taismi th----------Rele ase-Aug-23-1895.;.-sep-17"71895---2:30--Pi"-53-505 

Manning, H.L. by Royall 
----VT .A. Nash--------- --- --Release-sep-5-1895-+.-sep.-24-189 5---9-----A-T-53-521:) 

Tuiurray, J .c. and Wife.,..-w. A· Murray------------Deed----Dec-l-1893-:;_-sep-26-1895---7: 30--A...;-53-532 

Mellen, G.H. and Wife 
by atty in fact--------John w. Normington-----Deed--.;.-sep-30-1895~-0ct:...4_1895----10:4:5-A.,..-53-566 

M.oore, T. itl----- --------Lizzie Strain----- ----Deed----Apr-7-1894-"--0c t:...8-1895----9-----A--53,...572 

Murray, 1,1.:M .. -----------R. 1Jaismi th------------Deed----Oct-;ll-l895~-0ct,...14l...1895---10----A"".-53-608 

Moore, sam and Vlife----Mary Butler------------Deed----Oct-31-1895.,.-Nov~l-1895----4-----Pi"-54-68 

:Melvin, Jas. and VVife--R·H· Johnson-----------Deed--"".-lJiar-8-1883-•-Nov.-21•1895---3: 20--P--54-121 .. 
:Martin, Jno. J. and 
Wife-------------------M·A· Martin------· -----Deed--..;,-IJov-7-1895-i"-Nov'.""18-~895---7: 15--A"".-54~159. 

Miller, J • .A. and Wife--sam Tubb----- ------•--Deed----A:pr-ll-1862--Dec-5-1895----12----A--54-211 

Matthews, Ode----------G.W. Burkitt-----------Deed----Dec-4-1895-.:..-Dec-6-1895----2:35--P•-54-228 

Martin, lvI .. A----------i"-Jno. J. :Martin---------Deed----Dec-7-1895---Dec-9-1.895----9-----A--~4-239 

Moore, T.W-------------G.VJ. Palmer------------Deed.----Dec-20-1895--Dec-20...-l895---2:35--P.,..-54-283 

Morris, nannie and 2~1.L-John R. Hearne---------Deed----Oct-22-1895".'.'"-Jan-4-l.896----2: 20--P--54-321 

Maier, Sol-------------M:. Lavo------ -- ---- -----Deed----Jan•3-1'896-;..-Jan:-4-1896----12-•---A--54-317 

Matthews, J .. viT--------•-G. W. Cole Jr- - -------Deed--..i.-Dec-16-1895--Jan•7-1896----l-----P--54-332 

Moody, W.L-------------3.H. Brooks------------])eed----Oct-7-1895-•:..Jan-8-1896--~-11:40-A.--54-339 

Merriet, Cius. C-----.;..-J.W. Cunningha@, l;J.ap- Aff&davit­
---Dec-20-1895•-Feb-12-1896---9-----A--54...-364 

Moore, A. and :L:Iahala---sam Moore----- --------Deed----Jan-ll-l896:L-Jan-ll-1896---5-----P--54-366 

Moore, sam------ ------ -w .1,r. Dellis---- -- · -----±>eed--.--Jan-ll-1896.l.-Jan:...11-1896---5-----P--54:-368 

Moore, T.W-------------Fr.ID1cis Reed-----------Deed--.--Jan-25-1896--Jan-29;..1896---2-----Pi"-54-423 

I,Iart in, Rhody, e ti al 
by Sheriff-------------A.w. Gregg-------------Deed----Feb-4-1896---Febi"4-1896----4-----P--54•438 

M:urchison, Mrs. L.C .L .-Robinson :sros----------Deea.----Feb-l-1896-~-Feb-6-1896----10: 30-A--54-44§; 

Murphy, w., A. a.na_ 
Richardson------ ------:-'1~! .L. Wel born-----------Deed----Jan-24-189 6~-Feb-19-1896---11: 30-A--54-501 

Moore, Sam and fe--i"-F•rt• Dave.nport---------Deed----Feb-25-1896--Feb-25-1896---11----A--54•513 
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Manning, ll'Iary E------L---J .R. Silliman---- __ ..; __ :Deed---- Ja.nl..25~1894:--.aug-13-1896---,10: 30-A--551-381 

Mexia, S .. R---------- _;_ __ E. A. lviexi a------- ----Cert. Copy 
Will----Aug-10-1896--Sep-ll:-1896---i3 ~ 25--P--55;...439 

' !' l : \ 

Moseley-T.S----------;_--J.R. Reierson-------;--Deed----Jan'.""l-l896---Sep-ll-;1896---9:25--A--55-449 

1Ull s, .Fred--- - ------!---Frank~ Reeve s-------:--Deed----Sep--19 ..;J_B87::..-sep-12:-189 6---:11: 55-.A--55;-450 
I . ' 

' ' 

Morris, }!Ir's. Hattie .A---Anderson Gounty-------,;;i,ui:,t C--Sep-14-'1896 ... -Sep-17:-1696---,4: 30--P:--55-466 
: ' ' 

1vlari·ion, Vil .}1---------~--J .H. 
f"'l • '"'A P • ~ · . - l : ,....... ,..,..__ ,. -i J. . ,.~ ·"~ l;;reen a1~"'- .ri:re---De ed.----Oct-9-lS 9 o-".""-Sep-21,-lt>':1b---J.: 4Q- -P--oo:-472 

Marrion, W .:a::---------:...--J .11. Green---------:---.i:telease- r-Se~-21;...1896---l:45--P•-55:-474 

l>iasters, T .H. and R .. M:;---Jas. 
" : 

I:Iickley, G.W.L-------;---Mrs. 

(" 1 ~ ,,,. n D d n 7 11892 , 0 t; 8 1896 - : -5, ,-ln 0e man ana. ,,iie-- ee ----J.,ec;- - . --- c :- - ----o---r--P:--o :-o " 
t ' 

1, D' t : 0 1 -r 7 ,,sg- 'TIT : ..,, 1~,-- , P -- -,.,.6 ;1ary , oner y-----:...e ease-1\ov- -.i.: o---:i.~ov;-:t- b':;lb----:4-- ... -- --no..;o" 

Ivip.ymon, FI. A---- ------:---J .. D. Driver---------- -Deed-- ... -Se:p ... 18-18 9 5:;.._NoV:-6-Il.8 9 6-- --8-----.A..;-55-549 
: 

.11i.aier, Sol-----------L--1,1. Lavo and Wife----!--Deed----Dec-20~1895...!-Nov1-18-1896---~: 15--P--55-556 
' ' i 

i 

:.rorgan, E .. J----------:...--11.lbert Hassell- -- ----'- -Deed----Oc t-6-1896-.,..-l'Jov,-l 7-18 96---4: lj--P--55:-567 

Ilfoore, Sam---- -------:---Hans Veth-------- - ----Deed.--.;, -Oct-13;-1896--lJov-13;-1896---.l: 40--P--55-581 

Milam, J .:s--------- --:---0 .1v:. Gluarles- --- ----Deed----Dec.;.26-:1892:--0ct-29-1896---8--;--A--55:...618 

:1:ilam, J .B-----------'---C .E. CLuarle s-- _____ _; __ .i:telease-Oct-26-'1896~-0cti-29-1896---8--•--A:--55...!619 

IEoore, s .. G-----------:..--0. C. For.bes-- ---------Deed--:--S~~·l3-1892--Uov'-2-189 6-- --10: 50-A--55-624 
' 

l;Iabry, l11rs. Bell--------1.1.H. Blount- ----------Dee d--:--lfov:-J..2_;18 96--lfov-13:-18 9 6---~: 35--P--551...632 
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l\~.E. Church Sou th-------0. J. _4_dd.ington--------Deed--:--It"'eb-25-l896:--Feb-27-l896---2-----P3?-54-539 

~o:idy, :J.. G. and :.;Iife---.-J. S. Jacob-- ----------Deed----Feb-26-l896:--Feb-27:-18i96---4-----P..,.-54-543 

Miller, John .A------- ---s. R.. Bradley----- -----J)eed--:--M:ar-2-l896:-:--:Mar-4-l896----l-----P--54-5651 

Marksey, Malka by 
Gdn. J. 'Nagner----------Cuson and Posey-------Deed----Sep-l 7-l895t-Mar-9-1896----5-----P..;.-54-586: 

Miller, John A----------Mrs. A.M:. Threadgill--Deed--..;.-Jviar-3-1896-:--Mar-12-1896---4-----P--54-600 

Moore, T. W----------- ---Clarra Wood-----------Deed----A:pr-7-1894-~-Mar-26.-l896---10----.A:--55-4 

Mills, Fred and Wife----J .M.Mcl11Ieans------- ----Deed----A:pr-l-1896-'--Apr-2-1896----3: 10--P'--55-33 

Morris, John F. and Wife 
---I11rs. 'r.E. Thompson----Deed----l;Iar-31-1896--A:pr-9-1896----10: 50-A--55-67 

:Micheaux, ..:;,... and Vlife---City of Palestine-----Deed.----Mar-6-1896-:--liiay-6-1396----l: 30--P...:.-55:-153 

Murrell, 3enji. D-------Vl. B. Robinso n---------R.elease-lifov-10-1890,...-May-15-l896---10----A,...-55-l 7 8 

:Moore, J. D--------------sam Moare-------------Deed----Apr-14-1896,...-1viay-18-1896---9: 05--J.)-55-186 

Murray, W. A. and Wife:---W. J. Brovm------------Deed.--,...-

Mills, Fred and Wife 
and W .B. Ro binson-------City of Palestine-----Deed----lvi:a.r-11-1896:..-June-l-189 6---l-----P~-55-210 

Moore, A------ ---------l'Iahala Moore------- ---Deed-- .... -June-3-1896,...-June-6-1895---2: 10--P,...-551-2l8 

:Moore, ""·i..----------------Robinson Bros-----'l1ransfer of , 
judgmt---June-5-1896--June-6-1896---2:10--p:..._55:-219 

Mann, J.R, by Sheriff---rhos. Gray------------Deed----June-2-l896L-June-15-1896--9~----A--55-251 

]Kusick, J.H. and Wife---J .K.P. Farris---------Deecl----Ear-3-1894-;:--June-16-1896--10-:----A--55-257 

1v'£eagher, John and Wife--J:.JI. Lavo and co--------Deed.----Jucy-2-l896--July-3-l896---ll: 30-A--55:-303 

Miller, J .A. and '.:life---R .. F. Freeman----------Deed----Hov-3-l893-;;.-July-l7-1896--10----~4..-f-55-329 

Mils:paugh, c.p. and Wife 
---J. J. cavanaugh--------J)eed----Aug-5-1896---Aug:-10-1896-:--7: 4 J--A--55:...357 

Mexia, S.R. :Decd..----"---E • .A. Mexia, Extr------Cert. Copy 
J)ecree Will 

etc-- ---Aug-10-1896 .... -Se:p-11-1896---3: 25--P-,-55-439 

Martin, John ani1 Vlife---E.E. scarborough------Deed----Se:p-14-1896.;.-Sep-14-1896---9-;...---A--55-453-

Markham, Tho s. Vi--- - ----Fox and Lucas---------Release-se:p-28-1896--Sep-30-189 6---1: 30--P--55;..508 

l.~asters, F.M, 
Masters , E. D • , 
Masters. R .. M .. , 
Masters, Joe------------Ella L. Selman--------Deed----Dec-30-1893--0ct-8-1896----5-----P~-55-515 

Mickley, C.W.L. and. 
Wife---------- - ---------:Mrs. IvI.L. T,ICPhel"SOn---Deea.--..:.-Nov-7-18 96---Nov.;..7-1896----4-----P--55-537 

Mavis, R.D. and Wife----B. A. Hassell----------Deed----Oct-1~3-1896.;..-0ct-22-1896---9: 30--A--55-605 

Jlloore, Sam--------------J.H. Evans------------:Beed----Oct-26-1896':'.'-0ct-26-1896---3:40--P--55-615 

Milam, J .B-- .- ---- -------E. S. Thom:pson---------Deed----Oc t-26-1896--0ct-29.;..1896---8-----A--55-620 

Ivioore, S. G. and. 'Hife----E.E. Rains------------Deed.---.-Oct-2-1896---Hov•2-1896----10: 55-A--55-625 

Moore, W. J. G-d.n---------G. W. J3urki tt-- -- ------Deed----Oct-29-1896--Nov-3-1896----9: 50--A--55-627 
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?1IcClu tc~1e11, F .M. and :Jife-P. ·1·!. Vfa.lker----------Release-Jan-5-1891--Jan-8-1891----9-----A .... -44-599 

1Ic1:,Ieans, J .L. and. Wife----·17al ter Varale--------DeecL-- .... -Jan-8-1891:---Jan-9-1891----2-----P--44-603 

!.iJ:cClanahan, W .IV:. and W.if'e-R. l'Jaismi th----------Deed.----Jan-16-1891--Jan-19-1891---10 :30-A'"'-44-631 

M:cclanahan, J .H-----------1.lrs. E. Young------Deed--•-Bec-22-1891:--Dec-22-1891---10----A:--47-287 

ltcClanahan, J .H-------- ---1Irs .. E .1.:. .iou.tj.g------Deed.----Dec-22-1891.,..-Dec-22-1891---10----A'"'-47-289. 

M:cClanahan, J .n-----------lvlrs. E .l![. Young------Deed.----Feb-5-1890-:--Dec-22-1891---10----A .... -47-290 

McDonald., J.B. and Susie--C.R. 3ell and 
P.w. Ezell-----------Deed.- ~-Dea-21-1891--Jan-8-1892----3-----P~-47-35r 

0 . . -

li1C1·1Ieans, s .. A--------------Vl. T. swanson---------Deed--:--July-9-1891:--Jan-14-18 '32---4-----P--47-372 

Ifl:cCall, Jno. D------ ------W. B. Johnson----- - ---Red.empt­
Cert---r--Feb~ll-1892--Feb-15-1892---9-----A--47-463 

McClure, Geo. E- ----------Cronin Thos. and co--Deed-- .... -Jan-17-1892;..-Mar-19-1892---10---- -47-567 

Mc1Ieans, w .. P. and. Uife----1.1.H.. Addington--- ----Deed.----Apr-14-1892--J;Iay-20-18 92---10----A--48-34 

MCl>Ieans, V! .p. and 1Hife----H.IvI. Addingto n-------Deed----Apr-26-1892--May-20-1892---lJ----A--48-36 

McClure, 
H.:M., and 1i.M:. Lawrence---R.C. and G.o. Elrod--Deed----May-28-1892--June-9-1892---11----A:--48-93 

McJ11eans, S. A. and ~'I .1,1. :;,.,acy 
---F.M. Word------------Release-June-16-1892-June-17-1892--3-----P-r--48-105 

McCawly, E. c. and J .c-----G. Vl. :Burki tt---------Deed.----Aug-22-1889--July-12-1892--4-----P--48-142 

McClure, V:filliam, et al---P.A. lJicMeans--- ------Deed----June-6-1892--Aug-1-1892 ... ---12----A--45-232 

McDonald, CL. and Wife----E.P .. McDonald--------Deed----July-2-1892--Aug-17-1892---9-----A~-48-175 

TuicClure, Geo .E------------John ·~iise------------Deed--.:..-Oct-21-1891--Sep:-3-1892----2-----P-:--48-208 

IvicCreary, S. C ~ and 'ilife 
and W.R. Petttt-----------L.s. Pettit----------Deed----Aug-30-1892--Sep:-5-1892----5-----P--48-21~ 

:Mcclanahan, J .H .. -by Con---E.L. Gammage---- -----Deed--.i.-Sep-6-1892---sep:-6-1892----.6-----P-:--48-215 

McMeans, W .p. and Vlifc----A.B .. and D.1\1. Hodges-Deed.----Oct-2-1891---0ct-12-1892---11----11.•-48-281 
~sr 

Iv!cClanahan, ?f .u. and. Wife-=:cooert 3rantley------Deea.--~-oct-l'!!4""'.1892--0ct-l 7-1892---2- ---P--48-2-81 

McCreary, Jno D-----------J.:N. Gee-------------Beed----July-15-1892-Dec-7-l892----2:45--P--48-435 

Mc Iver, J. A---------------J .]). McKenzie-- -----Deed.----Qct-13-1890 ... -Dec-23-1892---8: 45--A--48-503. 

l.:cKel vain, w .P------------E. G. Hassell---------Deed.----Mar .... 8-1892-•-Jan-11-1893---10----A--48-580 

lvicPalmer, Jas--------- ----W .}:I. Cooper----------Deed--•-Jan-10-1893--Jan-10-1893---3-----P•-48-582 

lvicinist, .; oh.n-------------Lusinda wa tkins------Deed- ---Jan-20-1891;..-Jan-12-1893---2--..;.- .,..P--48-594 

McDonald, W.L-------------lJ. Texas Nat. Bank---Deed.--•-Feb-9-1893- .... -Feb-10-1893---8-----A--49-77 

McElyea, J .1vr------ ----:----Ezell and Bell- --- ---Deed.----'.'.".".,..~-~------•-Feb-11-1893---1- ----P--49-82 

Mc Gregory, :Delia----------Dong .Ah Sam----- -----Deed.-- --Fe b-6-18S3---:B,e h-20-1893---1-- ---P--49-128 

McClure, R----------------R.W. :Broyles---------Deed.----Feb-21-1876--Feb.-22-1893---5-----P--49-132 

McReynolds, z.A-----------H.c. Williams--------Deed.--~-Feb-22-1893--Feb-28-1893---10----A--45-311 

McClure, T. F--------------W .. S. Kelch----------Deed.----June-30-1892-Mar-11-1893---8-----A--49-193· 

Mcclanahan, Jno. ----------'iVm. 11. 1,:i:cclanahan----Reling_ui sh 
IEen t--"'"-A:pr-24-1893--May-3-1.8 93----3--- --P•-49-404 

11cClanahan, J·no. H----- --E.M. Young--------~--Deed----ili.l.ay-l-1893---May-11-1893---4-----P•-49-431 

IJ~cLean, Jas .. A------------T. G.. Gordon----------Release-May-16-1893.i.-May-17-1893---10----A--49-440 

McI.~eans, lii.rs. Alex--------.i.tnna S. Johnson and 

l)IcKay, Lula and Hunter 

F.D. Shepherd and Wife 
-----!De~ao..---May-20-1893--May-27-1893---9-----A--49-464 

1lcKay---------------------VJ .. P. :arown-----------Deed.----June-27-1893-July-6-1893---1:30--P--49-145 

Mclvieans, Arnirald.----------Robinson and lJicMeans.,.,.need.----Aug-17-1893--Aug-19-1893---9-•---A--45-366 

lvicClanahan, Lee, by 
N .R. Royall---------------J. W. Ewing--------,---Release-sep-5-1893---sep:-5-l~ 93----5-----:P--50-23 

lvicClanahan, Vfm------------wm. ?iI. Lacy----------Deed----July-5-1893--0ct-10-1893---10----A--50-116 

--------------------------------------------------·····----------
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McCandless, Br. R----~-Lipscomb s.T-----------Rat­
Deed---:--Dec:-21-1889--Ded-28...;1891--:-2--~--P--47-304 

McCandless, Dr. R------W.N. Lipscomb----------Deed----Nov-9-1891-~-Dec-11~1891--~2-----P--47-305 

11ccrac1ce.n, M:.E---------J .M. Parker and Wife---Deed----Novl..5-1891---Jan-28;1892-~-'12-:---A--47-407 

I~1cLeoa., Dan------------J. W. Wright----------- -Deed----Jan:-2 9,-1892'--Fe b-1-1892----9-- ---A•-45-199 

McCreary, Jno. D-'----:_-J .IL Duttom and Viife,---Deed----?eb-l-1892-:--Fe-q-18f-1892---9-----A--47-475 

McKel vain, T ... J---------Vif .M. Shumatte, Extr----Deed----Nov'.""15...!1882,--:F'eb-22:-1892--..:1-----p.;;,._47,...495 

:r..rcLean, J.A-------.:.--'--1.Irs. Ivr.1;;. Iiiitchell, et . . . 
al- -- -- - - -..,- -Deed-_.;.._ Fe b-5-l89 2-,- -Iiiar;-12'..-18 92---.10----~'1--4 7-554 

ltcMeans, P.A-------- -:--Virgie Campbell, et a.l-Beed.----l/~ar.,.25-1891--I.~ar:-12-1892---l--~--P--47-556 

11cLean, :D. A--- ---------E. L. Gammage----------- -Deed----I,iay,-24...;1892:--11Iaii-25-18 92-- -3-----P--45'-245 
1 ,, 

~.:ci\Ieans, J?.A----------.-Virgie Campbell, L. 
· Hicks, 1;;m. l•~cClure 

and Geo. Mills-- ----,---Deed--.:;.-June-6-'1892;:-Aug-12-1892-----12----A--45-232 

~.IcJonald., E .J?-- ---- --, -c .:L.. l·~c:Donald. and Wife-Deed--..;.-July-2-.1892.:..Lug-'l 7-18 92----9-----A,--48-l 7 5 

:Mc Iver, G. 'J----------~-s. I .. Lively, S. 'l: • . Anthony 
F. A· and. Kate :Numsen 
E. Manet ta and. . . . 
v .:i:.r. "'i.nthony---------.--Release-:Dec-7-1891---0ct;-12'..-1892---9--:--A--48~278 

Mitch ell , J ..• J---------L-11Iutual Benefi.t. and. Loan : . 
As so ciat ion--------- ---Rel ease-Hov-9-l892-...;-:Novi-l0-18 92---'5- ----P--48'...36 7 

Mor3an,, I.:~rs. Sallie--:..-J. H. Riley-- --- ---- ----Deed.---.-Sep,-19-TB 92;...-J)ec-1-18 92----9: 3q--A--4 3-421 

:f.iicCary, John---- -----L-J. lJ. Gee----- -- - ------Deed-- -.-Dec•7-l892---Dec-7-l89 2----3-- ... --P•-48'-437: 

IEcKinney, Will iamson------,--Dee a.- --'-lfov-14-18 9 2:-Dec-10-.18 9 2-- -11: JJ.:J-J..--48;... 441: 
\ \ ' \ \ 

:i"IcKenzie, 
!\ _, ~ - /': 

D.J----------J·A· I.Iclver-- -- ---------Dee d----Oc.t-13-189 o:_-nec-23-.1892---8: 45--A--48~ 503 

EcElyea, Jas. E-- --- ---Ezell and. ;~ell-------.--De 13d--""!"-Dec-9-l892--.-Dec-31-.1892---10--.--A--45:..290 

1.~cElyea, Jas. I.I--- --- 1 -J .A. Evans-------------J)e-:;d---'-Jan-.14:-18 91.:..-Dec,...31:-18 92---10----A--48• 524 

"'~c~:lyea, Jas. I.i-------:--1'7 • .::.\. li~oore and Wife----J)eed.----Dec'.""10-,1892;..-Dec:-31'.""1892---10--:--A--48-527 

]/IC Palmer, J--------- -;--Julia DeJ3ard------ - ...:--Deed--- --Jan:-6-1893---Jan-10 •1893---2---t--J?--48:-57 4 

' 
McDonald, Iii-- -- --------Emet Norwood------- - --lielease-Sep-20-1892.;..-Jan-7-1893----11----A--48;558 

11CElroy, . }iarry---- -- -.:..-J.B. Hamil ton and. ':Jife-Deed----Aug;l.5-1892;..-A:pr:-15;...1893---l---,--l?--49-331 

:Mcclanahan, Jno. H--- -wm:;.. Mcclanahan-- -------Relinguisll 
i-A:pr"'.'"24-1892~-M.ay:-3-1893----3-----P-.-49•404 

JHcMillan, J.M- ------ -E.J? .. J?a tts-- --- ----------J)eed--..,-Hov-;-l 7-11887--0ct'-4-1893----2-----P"'.'-50.;..93 
\ \ ' \ \ 

J .1i-- ------~-E.J?. J?atts-----------c--itelease-Dec-.18-!i888,...-0ct;4-1893----2-----P--50:-95 

IiicMilla.n, savage and .. Vlife-:--J)eed.--'--Aug-ll-:1891--0ct-4-1893----2-----P--50:..96 

]:1c1ilill an, J .1~1--------~-E.I{. 

1..rcKenzi e Heirs------- !..-Est. of C. 1r. :t:cKenzie--J?art;---:-lfo v.;.14"'"'1893:--:Nov-14-.1893---4-----P--60:-181 

l·:IcKenzie :Heirs--------:--Est. of C. T. IEcKenzie--Ti tle 
Order-..:-l~ov.:..17-1893-:--l~ov~-l 7•1893---9-----A--50-186 

J.IcKay, Hunter---- -- ----P.A. and. J. S. Kolstad--Dee d.--""-Se:p-21-1893 7-I:Tov-l 7 :..1893---4-- -P-.;..50.;..223 

z.rcKel-gai.n, w .J?--------:--J. P. Hassell and. Viife.--Deed.---:--A:pr7 2-1892---nov,...l8l..l893---ll-J--A--50-227 

11·rccreary, Jno. D-----+--Joe . .:'\.. Johnson---------Deed--~-Feb.;.4-1883----lfov,...21:-1893--2: 30--P--50~231 

!LcKee, R.H------------:--Jno. Parlrn b;:r Admr---;--Deed----S~p-9-1i893---Dec-ll-1893---8---:--A--50+-319 

I.IcKenzie, Oli ver------7--Ghas. ;ya Gkins- ---------Deed.--,--Dec•9-1!893-~-Dec:-ll-.1893---10: 30-A--50-328 
: 

I,fcl,Ieans, S. A. 
U.M. Reed and 
Johnnie :'.:iink---------.;.-c .I~I. Green o.rn: \.fife ., • • · · 

J .IJI. Gilbert and. ·,Jife--Beea..--..:..-rTov-30-l893--Dec-28-1893---9: 30--A--50-381 

McDonald, I,Iattie 
Idella .Ad.di.ngton-----1..-D .A •. Akin--- --- --- -----Deed-- .... -Nov-2 9-1893;..-:;)ec-5-189 3----11-.... --A--50'.""284 

Iv:cDonald, 'rhon1as-----.l.-Da ve :Brovm--- --- -- - - ---Deed.----;-Dec..:.13-18 93.l.-J:i.,eb:-22l..1894- --9-----A--50.!...605 

l,ICL:lroy' Wrn---------- ... -A.F· Fagan---- ---------Deed----Apr.2..10-1894--A:pr ... ll'-18 . ' ~ ' 
--9--~--A--51-89 
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J:LcElyea, J .E------------Ezell and :oell--------Deed----lfov-7-1893-•-Nov-8-18 93---1-----P-..:aO-l 78 

McKenzie, Est. G. T------1,icKenzie iieirs--------Part--'"!'-I'Jov-14-1893--I~ov-14-1893--4-----P--50-181 

EcKenzie, Est. of-------1'1cKenzie Heirs--------Title 
Order---Nov-l '7-18 93--Nov-17-1893--9'"!'----A-...:50-186 

McCreary, Jno. :>--------Jaraes N. Gee-----------Deed----Oct-21-18S37 -Nov-20-1893--2: 30--P--H50-238 

McClu tchen, F .M. , et al-G. Vi. Burki tt-----------Deed----A:pr-8-1893-":"'-Nov-23-1893--2-----P-'"!'50-240 

McKenzie, Oliver, Eliza. 
McKenzie----------------Charles Watkins-------Deed--:..-Dec-13-1891..:-Dec-7-1893---1-----P-~50-281 

:McKee, R.H--------------w.A. Newton-----------Deed----Sep-13-1893--Dec-11-1893--8-----.A--50-321 

Iv'IcMeans, Lacy and Burkitt 
----I!Lrs. B~. Eppner------Release-Dec-14-1893':"-Dec-15-1893--8-----.A--,50-342 

McMillan, J .. M-----------G. G. lvio Jdy------------Beed---:--Feb-25-1891:..-Jan-12-1894--4-----P-..:oo-458 

lviclVLillan, J.E. , by 
G. W. Burki 'tt------------G. G. lvl.oJdy--- ---------::lelease-Jan':"ll-1894.1--Jan-12-1894--4-----P--50-460 

:McKenzie, o. and Wife---1.'Iary l3ordeaux---------Deed--~-Dec-19-1893+.-Jan-16-1894--1.-----J!--50-484 

:ivic11Ieans, P.A-----------~he Leon and H. Blum 
Land Company--------- -Deed-- ..;;-Ear-17-1894;.:..-Ji:Iar-24-18 94--8-----A--5l-40 

:McKay, hunter and Wife--li=. Blount-------------Deed--..,.-June-27-1893-1Vfay-12-l894--2-----P--51-l 7l 

lEcDonald, J .. 3. and Wife-c .R. Bell-------------Deed----Oct-28-1893--May-16-1894--2-----P--51-l 7 5 

l'IcLea:n, Jas. A. and Wife 
---Leo Delaney------------Deec1---r-M:ay-3l-l894~-JU.i.'1e-8-1894--3-----P-...;51-237 

J:lcLean, J. A· and rtife---.A.F. seymour----------Deed--•-Mar-16-18947 -June-ll-l894-8-----A-...;51-240 

J:vic:K"-nigh·t, J .B-----------Mrs. Helen L. Averyt--Deed--..,.-June-13-18 94-June-15-l894-ll----.A-_:5l-246 

:M:cKel vain, W .p .. 
};~cKel vain, T. J----------3 .L. SimIJ:son------ -----Deecl----.1.•ov-27-l89l--July-30-1.894-8-----A-...;51-330 

Uc Coy, J. w. and vYife----L .. P .. King-------------Deed--...;-Aug-23-1894.:..-Aug-25-18 94--2-----P-...;51-379 

11cclenny, G.c., by atty 
and F. O. iJ'Tilliarns-------Luke Pa trick----------Deed----Aug-l-1890-~-Se:p-22-1894--4-----P- ... 51-438 

McKenzie, Jack-----------A. EcKenzie-----------Deed-----Feb-28-1891--0ct-9-1894---12----A-~51-492 

llfoReynolds, z .A and. ·wife 
----Charles Dobbs-----":..---Deed--.:..-Oct-2-1894---0cih-11-1894--8---~-A- ... 51-499 

McDonald., E. P---- -------V:Jl Gray--------------Deed- _.:;_Fe b-2·4:-18 93..:-I'Jov-5-18 94---1-----P-..:51- 59 9 

111CKenzie, F.:,1-----------:tfl. Stafford- - ---------Deecl--..--July-23-181tl6-Hov-13-1894--5-----P-""51-624 

Mc Palmer, and \hfe------R. D. Thompson--- -----Deed----Nov•24-1894t-Nov-2s:..1S94--8: 30--A--52-28 

TulcNerry, Geo. and Wife--J. ]). Ylise-------------Deed--~-Dec-l 9-1894~-Dec-20-1894--9--- --A--52-114 

TuicKenzie, 0------------ -Iviary Eordeaux---------Release-Nov-29-1894;;..-Dec,..21-1894--3: 34--P--52-129 

McCoy, J. Vl. and. Hife----I .G. Ramil ton----------Deed----Jan-21-1895~-Jan-21-1895--5.: 20--P--52-217 

I:IcReyno lds, z. A. and 
Wife------ --------------H .C. & P .E .A. ~'filliams .· 

---Deed-- ... -Jan-17-1895::..-Jan-23-1895--4:25--P--52-235 

IvicClure, Geo. E---------R. VI. 3royles-- --------Deed----Feb-7-1895---Feb-14-1895--10:10-A--62-320 

UcFarland, T.K. and Wife 
--Louis Von Don11er------Deed----Fe·b-25-l895W..-Mar-ll-1895--10----A-"'!-52-395 

!.Tc Cree, E.1.i. and I-.l. ~t1.----Geo. Polk------------Deed----June-l-1892:..-:Mar-12-1895--2-----P--52-447 

EcKinney, Vl .B. and Wife-s .H .. l.'IcCrackin--------Deed.----Jan-30-1895~-Apr-13-18 95--4-----P--52-603 

Mc:I:.leans, S .A------------H.E .. EcCall-----------J)eed--"':"-.A:pr-15-1895--Apr-16-1895--10: 30-A--52-.633 

McDonald., G.H., et al---.A..R. Todd--------:------Deed----Jan-20-1890--Apr-25-1895--9-----A-·53-38 

McElyea, J.M. and Vlife--P.Vi. Ezell and. C.R. 3ell 
---Deed----Jan-21-1895•-A:pr-25-1895--9-----A•-53-40 

J::IcBride, J. J------'t:Deed.-----Co:py of Will and Order of 
Probate--Mar-22-1882--May-25-1895--9:45--A--53-142 

Mcchesney, z------------w.D. wood-------------Deed----June-27-1881-May-25;...1895--9:43--A--53-147 

IvicBrid.e, J .R. and .A.R---w .D. Wood-------------Deed----May-l 7-1882--May-25.:..1895--9: 45--A--53-150 

-------------~-----------------------'-------------·------···--···· ·-···----------
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1\lcKlemurry, L--------'---G. W. Burkitt--- ----...C--Deed----Nov;..l5-ll893:--Apr-28~l894---8-----A.;.-51-128 

-(; - ,.,.!_ -- G ~ "' ,., .r1i.Clnvyre, .l.J. -----------.. .,..v. and S.R. Green---Deed----Apr-25~1894--June-2-l894---5-----P--5l-233 

I.icIEahan, Jerry-- -- ---- --J .II. ?..eagan, :Pres id.en t . .. . 
Pal. Loan Ass<5ciation-Deed.----June-22-1894-June-28-1894--9--"'!'--A'!'!'-51-273 

McMeans, ~.P---------~--John H. Reagan-----;..--Ticle 
:Bond.----sep-7-1894-.;..-Sep-7-1894----10: 10-_~".'"-51;..404 

Mckenzie, A---- ------,---Jack 11rcKanzie---------:Deed.----Feb-28-l891--0c t-9-1894----12----A.;..-51.f..49'2 

McKenzie, A----------'---Rebecca A. Ferguson---Beed--:--:i?eb".'"4-1893-+--0ct-9-l894----12----A--51-493 

IvicKee, Wm-- ----------.---Chas. Hoya------ --- ---Deed--~-Dec~ 7-l894-:--Dec;-l8-l894---2--- --P--52-102 

1.Ic.Nerry, Geo---- -- ___ :_ __ E. S. :Davis and Wife---Deed--..;.-Sep-22-18 92.--Dec'-20:-18 94---9-----A--52-ll2 

].icClanahan, Walker and 
Rhoda, Adlin and Dan 
Butler, Ephrian and 
Francis 1viurrs.;;,r-------...,--Jake and 1v'Iariah Martin 

Sam and Evaline Smi th-Deed.----Oct".'"23...:.l884,..-Febl-23l..l895---4-----P--52,...356 

IVicAu·the r, D. C---- -------w .rr. Holder and VI if e--Dee d--:--Oct-l 9-,1894--Mar-9-1895----l--- --P--52-442 

Mccree and \iife, E. Vi-l..--T.R. l!Iurchison--- -----Deed----lfov-l6-l89l:--1Iar-l2-1895---2-- ...,--P--52:446 

k:cGill, W .H----- --------F. A· Weid.emeyer and 
·-r· f D d ·r l'~ '189 ~ ,,- ' l,. 1895- "' no P ~..., 7-\1J. e---------------...,-- ee --""!'-l\.:.:.ar- ;o- o:-.i.11ar,.. o- ---.~:~ -- --oi:::.-4 o 

Mcclanahan, Wal1rnr and 
Van l:l:artir1---- ----------::::rs. 1r. A. :rucker------Deed-- --Apr..;.6-1895--'.!-__,,tipr~G;lS95----3-20--P-- 52-556 

Mccrackin, S .H----------W .B. 1,rcKenny and. Wife-Deed---:-Jan"'."30-.1895'.""-APr-l3-l895---4--:---P--52,-603 

McCall, H.E------ - - - -:--S. A. Mcl.1eans----------Deed--,..-Apr-l5-l8 95:--A:pr-l6-l895---10: ~0-A--52-633 

McKinney, Clinton-------J.M. Silliman, by Ex:trx. 
- - -Rel eas e-:r:Iar..;. 25-18 9 5:-May-2 5-189 5---lO: 10-A""!'-53-154 

1rcKinney, Hill-------T---J .J:..r. Silliman, by Extrx. 
- -- --H.el ease-Mar.;. 25-18 9 5:-l:.Lay-25-1895---lO:10-A--53"'!'155 

l;Icl'leal, W .H----------;..--E .. H. Smith------ - ---.--Dee d---'-lilar•l4-l89l-:--June-10-1895--7: 30--A--53-196 

HcElroy, Harry-------"'!'--J.B. Hamilton and 1Hi.fe 
----Release-Apr..;.23-l.695.;.-July-15-1895--4-----P•-53-266 

McElroy, Harry------ -'.'"--J.B. Hamil ton and Wffe 
-----Release-Apr-23-l895~-July-30-l895--4:45--P~-53-332 

McCain, liirs. M:. I-----:---frank King and Wife---Deed----Aug-ZO-l895,..-Sep'.""3-1895----10: 50-A--53-464 

Tu:c:Donald, E .P-----------0/ J. Ad.d.ingt on----- ---Deed----Oc t-16-189 5"7-0ct-16-l8 95---10: 50-A--53:.619 

l::cnonald, M-- ------ - --:---:J3arnes and wetmore----Deed----Dec-ll-188l--Oc t-21-18 95---11: 2.0-A--54-l2 

1IcDonald, Chas .. L----..;.--_4...C .. and S .. R.- Green---Deed----Aug~l3-1894--0ct-28-1895---4: 30--P--54~53 

McKinney, w.R--------l..--Sarah Haxton, et al by 
atty .in fact----------Deed----Oct"729-1895--0ct-29-l895---5-----P--54 7 54 

I.Icbla:nu.s, T.A--------..;.--p.J. Geanville and Wife 
.Amos Wells and '.7ife---Deed----11Iay-l0-l895--Nov-14-1895---ll----A_;-54.;.57 

Kc:Means, VI .P----------:---John n. Reagan--------Deed----Oct-l5-1895..;.-l~ov-4-1895----ll----A--54-74 

McDonald, D. A--------..i.--G. O. Elrod and Wife---Deed--l.....::i:rov-11-18 95'.--Nov-ll-l8 9 5---4: 50--P:--5~ 122 

McRea, Isaac------------s. J. J,yre s and Wife---])eed---:-Jan..i.l-1892---Dec..;.5-1895----l2----A--54..!.214 

1.IcCoy, J .. R-------- ----:--l'J .a. Royall------- - --~eed---:-Dec~l4-1895:-Dec"'!'l4-1895---4------P_.-54..;.257 

I.1c:Means and. Gill--------w. G. Hill and Vlife----:Deed----Jan-22-1896-:--Jan-31-1896---10: 10-A--54-431 

1:IC1£eans and Gill-:----:---Chas .. ii. ?.obinson---...,-Deed---:-Jan-22-l896-- Jan".'"31-18 96---lO: lO-A--54-432 

W:!Q,uillen, P-- ----- --...C--Coo.Jper and Embr-ee-----Deed----Jan..i.l5-l896--Mar-4-1896----l: 40~-P--54:567 

1£c:M:eans, J .1[---------...:--Fred. Mills and. Wife-".'" -Deed----.A:pr.;..l-1896---Apr-2-1896----3:10--P--55...:.33 

lvicliieans, S.A. by 
W .B. i:1ob inson------------W .. T. Swanson- -- -------rtelease:-Tuiay~l 9-1896--:May-:-211189 --ll: 15-A--65-195 

!,IcMeans, J .JvI--------- -.--l'hos. M. Colley-----:--Deed----:May.;..27-l896--:May-27..;.189'o---3: 35'.""-P--55-202 

1.lcGaughey, J. C-- ------:- -l~ew York and I'exas 
Land Company (Limi ted)Deed----Oct-31-1895--Aug:-15-!1896---l: 45--P-...,5'5-386 

Ivichleans, S.A---------~--J.F. Peels by Sol 
Maier---- - --- -- - - ----:- -Release-July-9-).896-.-Aug:-23..,1896---1-----P--55-398 

I • 



GRA?\TOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GR.\STEE Kind of 
Instrunwnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

1\Ionth Day Ye::ir ?donth : Dav Year Hour Min. a.m.p.m. 
==;=====,======·==================~======,========,============~,==~~====,========~~====~~================~==~~=========== 

:McLean, :rtam:py, et al-----TuI. C. Haywo.)d---------Deea.----1.,J:ar.;.9-1889---June-10-1895-7: 30--.A--'.53-190 

Mc:Neal, Vi .. H- -------------W .L .. Derden----------Deed----Jan-l 9-1895--June-10-1895-7: 30--A-..:.:53-197 

McClure, ~(ooert------.;.---H.H. Gai ther---------Deed--..;.-Jan-12-1895::--June-20-1895-10: 20-A-~53-217 

McKinney, W.B------------N.R. Royall----------Deed--..;..-July-20'""1895-July-20-1895-3-----P-_'53-287 

McDonald, J.B. and Wife--rr .. 11. Coolc------------Deed----Jan-21-18 95--Aug-3-1895---11: 45-.A-...:,53-350 

McLemore, Lotta D. and J.E. 
----H.O. Tyler-----------Power of . 

atty-..,-July-10-1895-.Aug-12..,1895--10:45-.A-..:,.53-389 

~,rc..uemore, L.J). and J .E---H.O. Tyler-----------Revocation 
Power of 

atty---Aug-12-1895:;_-Aug-14-1895--9:25--A-..:.53-400 

TuicTuieans, s . .A., et al-----.A • .A. Ratcliff and 
.A • .A. Shepherd---------Deed--.,.-Apr-16-l895~-Aug-14-l895--l-----P-~53-401 

J:.:IcLemore, J.E .. , et al----w. J. crawf;)rd--------Deed----Se:p-26-1895"."'-0ct-16-1895--11: 40-A--53-616 

McCoy, J.w. and Wife-----J.VJ. Duncan----------Deea.----Jan-26-1892.;..-0ct-18•1895--2-----P-...:53-624 

McCoy, J. w. and Hife-----J. C. Duncan----------Deea.----sep-26-1892::--0ct,..18-1895--2-----P- .... 53-626 
l: : ' 

McCoy and. Royall---------J.c. and s.P. Duncan-Release-Oct..;.16-1895:--oct:..18-1895--2-----P-..;53-628 

EcDonald, M--------------A.R. Todd------------Deed----Oct-9-1892-~-0ct-21-1895--11:20-A--54-6 

McClure, H.F. et al------R.c. and G.O. Elrod--Release-Nov-7-1895-L..-nov-11-1895--1:35--P---54-38 

Mixon, A.B., et al-------R.M:. Douthi t---------Deed--.,.·-Bec-l-1893-'.--..:"ov-29-1895--2-----P-1e4-127 

M.cDonald, E. P-- ----------.Amanda Porter-------Deed.----Jan-21-1891~-Dec-14-1895--11: 20-A-...;; 54-264 

1foUeans, p • .A-------- -----J.<'ox and Lucas--------Deed----.Aug-10-18 95.:...-Jan-30-18 96- -5---- -P---54-42 9 

M:civieans, P.A. and. 'dife---1:1.B. Robinson--------Deed----Feb-12-1896,..-Feb-18-1896--10: 15-A-..;;54-495 

McKay, G.N and iiiife------J .B. 3runo.-----------De ed.----Jan-2 9-.1896.,.-Feb-24-1896--10----A--54-509 

McQ.uillan, Pat-- ---------J.E. Coo:per ana. Embree 
---Deed----Feb.;..2 7-.1896•-Feb-29-18 96--8: 30--.A-•54-559 

McQ.uillan, p. and J .E----J .E. Cooper and. Embree 
---Deed--.i..-Feb-19-1896--Feb-29-1896--8:30--A--54-561 

l;IcQ.uillan, 1iary Franc is--J .E. C oo:per, et al---Deed----A:pr-9-1896---.A:pr-14:-1896--9: 45--.~--55-7 6 

1~1cDonala., .lV.i.-------------John C. Todd---------Deea.- -.:.-oct-9-1882-.i..-A:pr-22-1896--10: 30-A--55-105 

McDonald, J.3. and vti!e--J.c. Todd------------Deed----.A:pr.;.3-1896-..;.-A:pr-22-1896--10:30-A-..:55-107 

McCool, A. and Wife-------W. J. Brown-----------Deed.---- -Tuiay-18-1896--2-----P-:-55-190 

Tu:cCarty, N .E. , et al-•---J .1,1. Cook, sr--------Judgmt. of 
Land.- - - -11.i.ay-8-18 96- ..;.-June-l~-18 9 6-8: 45- -A- -55-250 

M<fCarty, w .H. and Wife---J .c. Ross-------------Deed----Dec-16-1893--July-13-1896-4: 10--P--55-322 

Mc1'Ieans, and Vlife---Geo. w. Harris-------Deed----.Aug-3-1896-•-Aug-23-1896--1-----P--55-399 

l:Ic11:eans, W. P. and 
C.L. Robinson------------Rice Stix and Co-----Deed----.Aug-17-18967-Aug~18-1896--10:35-.A--55-423 

::McLean, Jas. A. by 
N.R .. Royall---- ---------Leo Delaney and Wife-Release-se:p.;.17-1895.,.-Se:p.-7-1.896---10:10-A-"."'55-425 

I.;IcKenzie, J. and Hife----C.D. Davis and .A.L. 
Herrington-----------Deed----1;ov-12-1896.i..-Nov-13-1896--l: 30--P--55-636 

?JlcKenzie, J. and. Wife----C .D. Davis---- -------I}eed.----l\fov-12-1896--Nov-13-18 96--1: 30--P---55-639 
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He Innis, ~lal ter------:---R.H. Dau thl t and. ·,nfe-Deed--~-Aug-7-1896---sep-18
1

-1896--8: 30~-A--55-467 
' ; ) ' 

IVIcPherson, Mrs. 1'.I .. L-----J.F. Nash and 
N .R. Royall--------,--1-1.elease- --Se:p-21-1896--9:10-;--A-;55-471 

l.Iclntyre, L .. G-- ---------A. C. and S .R. Green~--Deed--~-June-5..i.1896;...-Sep-22. 1-1896--10: 15-A- ... 55-481 

McDonald, W.ll--------~--w.i. Rober~son and Wife 1 

----Deed---;--Aug-17-rl896--Hov;-6-1896---2:55;...-P--55-490 

J..,::crherson, I.l.rs. Mattie J..J. 

--c.w.L. i:iickley and Wife 
-~--Deed----Nov~7-]896-;-Noi-7-1896---4-----P--55-~37 

1.:cKerizie, Lucia V-------C .D. Davis-'- ------~--Deed--;-.Liov;..12•189 6--Hov,-13~1896--l.l 30--:P-~55-637 
:' ' ; 



GRAI\'.TOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GR:\NTEE 
Kind of 

Instrument 

DATE OF iNSTRUMENT DATE OF FILING 

:\fonth Day Year :\fonlh · Dav Year Hour Min. 
Page, 

Nano e, J. VI---- - - ----- .,..--J. A. :l'::c:i::no;,m-- - -------Deed--...;-June-lo.-1890-Se :p-6-1890---4--- --P--44-l57 

Nance, J. W--------------Ophelia Riles---------Deed.----July-15-l890-Sep-9-1890---9--- --A--44-158 

Iiixon, Jose ~~nto. Comr--Jabes Fitch-----------Patent-- --July-12-l890-ll----A--44-19 

Nance, J. W--------------Mrs. E.E. Redfern-----Deed.---:--Sep-27-'1890 .... -Dec-1-1890---12----A-.,..44-458 

~iobl e, J .H. and Wife-.;.. --z .L .. Robinso..B---------De ed.----Oc t-2 7-18 90'.'."'-Dec-20-1890--10----.A--44-523 
. . 

Nance, J. w---- ----- - -- --T. W. I.ioJ re-- - ------- -::Deed.--.;..-Aug-25-1890;..-Dec-27-1890--11: 30-.A--44-560 

Nance, J. w-- ------------T. Vl. l1:Ioore------------Release-J)ec-l 9-1890;'."'-Dec-27 •l890--il: 30-A--44-562 

:I:Jance, J. ':l-- ------------Geo. Durham-----------Deed----Aug-l-1890-:--Feb-6-189l---8-----A--46-35 

Hew York and. Texas Land 
Company {Limi~ed)-------Emma Spears-----------Deed----Feb-2-l891-.,..-Feb-6-l891---ll----A--46-38 

Naismith, Robert trustee 
for Eargane t .L•ai smi th---P. D. Eerri tt--- --- ----Release-June-24-1890-Feb-7-1891---2: 30--P--46-42 

Nevv York and. Texas Land 
Company (Li.mi tea.)---- ---Alex:.:tnder Bell---- -- --Deed--,--Feb-2-1.891-:'..-IJar,-2-18 9l---2-----P-•46-ll0 

Hew -fork and :rexas Land 
Company -oy Pre: siden t-- --I.Lary .B". Gillum--------Deed----Jan-23-1891;..-:U.J.ar-14-1891--3-----P-.,..46-188 

Hew York and. rrexas Lana. 
Company (Li.mi ted )-------G. W .. Burki tt---------Deed----Mar-17-189l•-1Iar-20-l89l--9;..----A-.;.;46-203 

Meal, J.E. anc1 I .H------J .L. Neal-- - ---------Deed----Dec-8-1890-z--Apr-21•1891--ll-- --A--l46-304 

Neal, J.E. and I .n------\'f. T. Neal----------- --Deea.-- ... -Dec-8-1890-;..-A:pr-21-1891--11----A--46-305 

I\fance, J. W- ----- --------J .H. Guyot----------- -Deed-----Eay-5-l891-.,...-Hay-7-1891---2-----P-...;45_54 

Nichols, Joseph---------J.J. cavanaugh--------Deed----June-l-1891;..-June-26-1891-10:30-A-...:45-97 

:Neal, Eary a...rid Ira, 
et al by sheriff--------R. Cartmell------------Deed----July-8-1891-July-9-1891--9-----A--46-506 

. 
Noble, Ed.ward and Wife--sallie J:.:icheaux-------Deed----Aug-10-1891;'."'-Aug;..13-1891--3-----P-...;46-o;.?9 , 

Noble, J.H--------------J.A., R .. C. Dickey and 
John and. s .. .Allee-----Deed----Aug-29-1891;..-sep-2-1891---11----A--45-137 

I~aismi th, J .E-----------Ivlaggie IJaismi th-------Deed----Mar-27-1886;..-Aug-19-1891--4: 30--P-;..45-133 

Noble, Josephine and 
Fernando, et al---------George Endell- -------Deed--,--June-26-1891-Aug-25~1891--9-----A-'.'"'46-601 

Mew York and Texas Land 
Company, (Limi ted)------Lucy Chambers-- -------Deed----July-29-1891-Aug-27-1891--2-----P-~46-"614 

Nance, J. W-------- ------.l:'hil Johnson----------Deed--.;..-Apr-22el89l--Sep-l 6'.'"'l89l--ll----A--45-l50 

:Nance, J. W-- ---- --------1'1Irs. :..•J..ary Doherty----Deed--.,...-Apr.,...2.0-1891,--0ct'...1-1891---8-----A-'.'"'45-159 

:Nelson, 0---------------:N.E. Nelson--- -------Deed.--.;..-Qct-l-1891---0ct._5-1891---lO--;..-A--45-l62 

Nance, J. Vi--------- - - -- -Phil Johnson------ -- --l~elease-.Aug-17-1891--Sep:..15.,..1891--3-----P-.,..47-l 

Nance, J. w--- -----------Mrs, 1Iary Doherty-- ---Release-sep.;..30-1891--0ct-l-18 91---8-- ---A--47-22 

Newell, Sallie and G.G. 
et al-------- - -- - - - --- --Samuel Moore--- -------Deed.--.,...-Dec-15--1890:..-0c t;...8-189l---6-- -- -P--4 7-41 

:r.~ash, J. F. and ";[ife-----.Alferd Johns----------Deed----Nov-4-1891-.,..-Hov-4-l891---4-----P--47-l57 

l'ash, J. F--------------lJ .. ferd Johns----------Deed-- .... -i,ov-4-1891---I~ov:-4-1891---4-----P--47-160 

New York and Texas Land 
Company (Li.mi ted )-------G. W. 3urki tt----------Deed.----Ibv-l 7-1891--Hov-19-1891--9---.;..-A-;..47-189 

Haismith, Robert, atty 
in fact-- --------------0.D. and. J.M:. Ferguson 

--- -Deed----J?eb-27-l89l--Ifov•27-l891--4-- - --P--45-17 2 

Hane e, J. w--------------s. A. Harrison------- --Deea--.,..-July-l5-1891-Dec;..5-1891---8-----A---:45-l 7 6 

Nance, J. W------- - ------Hill Turner-- ---------Deed-- --Dec-2l-l891•-Dec.~23-1891--2: 30--P--45-l82 

Nance, J.W.-------------Isaac and Carline 
Garland---------~----Deed.----Dec-28-1891:..-Dec-29-1891--2---:..-P--45-184 

Newsom, F.A. and L------G.w. and E.A. l.Iclver--:Deed.----Hov-23-1889--Dec-l-l891---2-----P--47-232 

Hance, J.W--------------s • .A. Earrison---------Release-Dec-4-1891-~-Dec-5-1891---8-- --A-..,47-248 

Hew York and. eexas Land 
Company (Limited)-------Annie Carvish---------Deed.----Jan-9-l89l---Dec.,..18:..l891--3:30--P--47-277 
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Neal, J.E. and Wife 
Parker, J. A. and Wife---Jesse Broadbent-------Deed----Jan .... 6-18 ':)2---Jan-11-18 92---8-----A-+-47-362 

Nugent, C .M. Est--------Yl .B. Ro bins on, by 
Constable-------------Deea..----Jan-7-1891---Feb!..18-1892---5-----P;--47:..483 

Nance, J. W·ir- ------------Z .L. Ro.binson---------Deed--.;.;-lVIar-3-1891---Feb:..25-18 92---9-----A--47-499 

Nance, J. Vi. and 1iiife--:---G. Selden-------------Deed----Jan-l-1892---Feb-26-1892---8-----A--47-501 
502 

Nance, J. w------ --------G. Selden-------------Deed.--.... -Feb-l 9-1892--J?eb-26-1892---8-----A...;-47-503 

Nichols, w. Trustee 
Palestine ~"later Co------C. S .. Greely-----------Deed--;Feb-ll-1892--Mar•9-l892----6-----P:..-47-537 

Nance, J. Vl--------------J. H. Jarrells---------Deed----:Mar-9-18 92-;--Apr-5-1892----9: 30--A .... -45-214 

Nance, J.W--------------.Amanda Green----------Deed----Apr-6-1892-7 -Apr-8-1892----10----A;--47-600 

Hance, J. W-----------'.""'--H.B. 17..oper-- ------ ----Deed-- .... -Apr•l 9-1892.!..-Apr-19-1892.---6-----P;--47-634 

New York and Texas Land 
Company {Limited )-------T.R. M:urchison and 

R.S. Stout------------Deed----Apr-l'j-l892~-Apr..;;20-1892---4-----P~-47-638 

Nance, J. W----- --------A. F. Fagan------------Deed----June-9-1891 ... -May-6-18 92----2-----P_:-45-225' 

:J:Jance, J. w. and ·uife----W .E. Swift------------Deed--.;.-Feb-19-1892.J..-June-21-1892--4-----P;--48-115 

Nance, J.W--------------Vf .E. Swift------------Release-Mar-2-1892-;--June-21-1892--4-----P--48-116 

Nance, J. Vl--- -----------J. 'v':l. Simmo::::is----------Deed--..;;-June-14~189?-June-22-1892--4-----p.;_45...;252 

1'Tas!1, J. F------- --------T. O. Hoore------------Deed----July-20-1892-Aug:-1-1892----4-----P-:-45-:-233 

Nash, J.F---------------H.A. Jerrigan--- -----Deed.---:-Aug-l-1892-;;,.-Aug-2-1892----2-----P-i-45-234 

Nummy, James. S------·---W. J. Hubbard.----------Deed--:-Aug-8-1892- ... -Aug-22-1892---3-----P--48-186 

New York and rexas Land 
Company-----------------N.R. Royall-----------Deed-- .... -Aug-8-1892-.;-Aug-30.;1892---2-----P--48-199 

Nance, J. W----· ----------W. J. Cravvford---- --- --Deed----July-25-1891-Sep:-l 7-18 92---7-----A--45-263 

Nevrnom, F. A, et al------G. W. Mciver----------".'"Release-J)ec-7-1891-l-Oct:-12-1892---9-----A_,:-48...,278 

Nance, J.W--------------Thos. E. Hall---------Deed.----No-v-28-l8927'-Dec-l-l892----9-----A~-48-419 

Nance, J. vr--------------Frank Koch------------Deed.----lfov-12-18 92:--De c-3-1892----8-----A:--46:-27 5 

Nance, J.W--------------Henry and. ¢allie Stell 
---Deed----Dec-3-18.92-.:.-nec-5-1892---- 9-----A--45-27 6 

New York and Texas Land 
company-----------------:e.w. Ezell, et al-----Deed---;-Dec-2-1892-;--Dec-13-1892---2-----P--48-455 

Nance, J. W--------------Henry R. Link---------Deed----Jl..Ug-l 9-189li..-Dec:-27-1892---4-----P--45-288 

Nance, J.W--------------c .. H. Blackshear-------J)eed----Jan-2-1893---Jan;-3-1893----10:50-A--48-523 

Nelson, H.C-------------A. and A. cartmell----Deed----Dec-30-1892--Jan-3-1893----3-----P:..-48-533 

Nash, J.F., by ~rs. 
E.D. Cadien-------------li.lferd Johns----------Release- --Jan-4-1893----2-----P--48-535 

Norwood, Emit---------- -rvr. Mc:Donald-----------Release-se:p-20-.1892'.""'-Jan-7-18 93----ll----A"".-48:-568 

IUc1{erson, F .M:----------wm. Hardy--- ----------J)eed--""'.-l~ov-11-1892--Jan-25.;..18 93---2: 40--P ... -45-296 

Nance, J. ~·1--------------A.B. and D.:r:.1. Hodges--Deed--...;-Dec-4-1890-.;-Feb.;.lQ...,1893---11: 30-A--49-74 

Nance and Greens--------su·bdi vision Uap of Jaclrnons Addi ti on .to 
the Ci·ty of Palesti.ne--------------------.;..-Iviar.;9-1893----11----A--49-142. 

Naylor, Chas. H---------Fran1c Kluth-----------Deed----I:I8..r:..l-1893-'.""'-1Ear~3-1893----l: 30--P .... -49-153. 

New York and ·.cexas Land 
Company (Limi "Ced) -------Lu ti tia 'I'aylor--------Deed--•-J::Iay-24-l892:--Iviar.-15-1893---4: 30--:P.,.-49-208 

Nevi York and Tex::s LanG. 
c·om:pany (Limited )-------G· Vl. Burki tt----------Deed--'.""'-L~ar-24-1893--11Iar-25--1893---9-----A--49-251 

Nance, J. ·.·r--------------G. ','f. Palmer a....'1d 
J. F. 1,volff------------DeeC..----Eay-1-1893-""'-:r.ray-3-18 93----6-----P--49-411 

Nance, J. '\V--------------G. '.I. 3u:::>ki tt----------Deed--'.""'-M:ay-8-l893---Hay-9-1893----2: 16--P--45-330 

Nash, J. F-- -- - --- -- - ----:.;~rs. L .1E. HcPherson---Deed- ---Aug- -18 92--:May-20:-18 93-- -4--- --P- -45-33 7 

Nance, J. w--------------c. cannon-------------Deed.----May-23..:1893 .... -l\'Iay-23-1893---4-----P--45-338. 

I~ash, J • F------- --------J. F. l!Ietcalf----------J)eed----July-25-1892-June-6:-1893---4---- -P--45-340 
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Nance, J.W--------------J.E. 
.I\... s. 

coo:per and Wife 1 1 . : ' : • 

Embree and Vfife--Deed--'T-May;_22_;l890~-Ju.qe-1'7-1890--9---:- -A.L._43,... 569 
' ' 

1\T a. ".T 1;·· "l E & :,... .,_,..., ' ' :: : ' J..~orwoo, 11.vv ..... v-.J.:J. ; : :, ; . : 
L._ -11. IvicDonald---- -------Bona.--_.-Jan-7-Jl889-1:.--June-24-1890--9-- - - -A-.-43- 585 

Nance, 
i 

J.W-----------'...--T.E. Lynch------------Deed--

; r ; , 
June-l0-189p-JuJ..Y-29-1890--9---:--A-:-44-86 

J.'~oble, J.H----- -----:...--J.A. Dickey, Lula Dunn 
et al----------- - - ----Deed.-

, ,, ' 

-:Nov-20-:l889~-NOV1-20-1890---4:30--P~-44-309 
i' I , , : 
,, : 

Newsom, F. A----------_:__ -R. A. rlodge s and VJ'ife--Deed-- -Oct-25-:l890~-No~-2l_.l890---0: 20--P+-44:-401 

~ewman, .A.lbert-------:---J.H. Johnston and Vlife 
---Deea.--""-Nov-21-l890~-Nov-25'...l890---5--"7--P-:-44-425 

. J , = : '"[ p Nas.i; onn .l:!----------:---v • .. and S.~. Holmes--Deed-
! : '.! ; ; i 

-,Jan-l-l891-i:.-Jan-l-1891----2-----P•-44:..581 
" ' 

Naismith, 3.---'-------i...---Hm. lvicClanahan and ' H . • : 
Wife------------------Deed--.:!.-Jan-16-.1891W--Ja.ni-19-189l---l0·30;.;A--44-631 l :! ! ' • : ' 

Nichols, Jose:ph------:--E. J .. DeBard and. Wife--Deed--.,.-June-26-l88~-I\ilar-l 7-1891---l0----A--:-46-190 

Nance, J. W-----------j,_-Geo .. A. ~¥right--------Deed--.,.-Tular-:-24-l891~-1Ear:-27-1891---9-----A.:.-45:-3'l 

Naismith, Robert Jr--:._ __ 'r .B. Moore and. ~iife---Deed--1-ul.ar-24-!l89l;..-Api- 6-1891----2--•--P--46-236 

New York and Texas Lahd 
Company, (Limited )----;---Barnes and Wetmore 1 : , • :' ; • • 

· 'I1rustee s-- ---------.:....--Deed.--+-Dec-31-:-1890:;..-Apr:-6-1891----2-- -:-- -P:-46-237 

Naismith, Robert Jr--!..--Yf .E. Horney-----------Deed---.!

1

-Apr•9-189l-+-A:pr-10•1891---3---:-.--P--45-46 
I t ~ ; 

Neal, J .L------------'---J .E. and I .11.. l'Jeal-:...- -Deed-- -Decl.8-JJ890-~-Apr-21-l89l---ll----A--46'-304 

Neal, W. T------------;--- J .. E .. and I .. :a:. Heal----Deed.- -Dec-8-1!890-fi--A:pr-21-1891-- -11- . .L-A--46-:-30 5 
' !' 

l 

l~ance, J .. w------ -----~-..;J .A .. and J .H. calhoun-Deed--~-Apr-25-.l891U..-Apr..l25..;1891---6: 30--P--46!-320 

Haismi th, 3.----------..l--Jas. and Jane Hand by : : , 
Agent- --- -- ------- - --Deed.- - ..l-May.,. l-118 91- :-M:ay-14 :1891---~- - - --P.;;-45:- 71 

Nichols, Jose:ph------~--.Amson and Ash---------Deed.-- June-l-i891~-June-3-1891---9:20--A~-45-84 
Norris, A. W------- ___ L __ Est. Ira K. Green. by i . 'i '. . • 

' Extrx----------------Deed.--~-June-3-11891-j--June-9;..l891---12-...,--A..;,_45..;3s 

I1Taismi th, Maggie-- ___ _. __ Jno. E • .._~aismi th------Deed--j-Mar-27-lisso+-Aug-19:-1891---4: 30--P--45-133 

Nummy, :Hrs. s .N------'---1Irs. E .B. Green, bxtx-Deed.--..i-June-3-b.891~-sep-3-1.891---;11----A--45-.138 
: 

Nance, J.W-----------'---A.E. Vandervoort------Deed-- 1-Sep-2-1B9l--:-Se:p-3-1891----l--;..--P-:-45...,139 

£Janee, J. w------- ----+.--wm. Broyles---------- -Deed-- ~-Aug'!"25-0..891 Sep~lQ;..1891---1-----P--4~145 

Noble , Edvmrd-- ------ ~ - -Frank Reeves------'- -Dee d--'"\-Dec":'"l 9-0..890i:-Sepr-ll":'"l8 91---9---:--A--45:146 
. ' . . 

Naismith, J .E---------,--Ci ty of Palestine-- ---Deed--1-1•.ar-14-0..86 9~-Aug-l 9;..lS.91---4: 30~P•-4~ 597 

Meal, J.E--- ---------:--J .A. Parker----- ---1--Deea..--4-nec-+2-l890-l-Aug..;29'!"1891---8---'--A-:-46-616 
• .' • • ; ! 

Helson, .1!:-----------:---0. Nelson-------------Deed--~-Oct-l-l891-l-oct:...5-1891----l0-..J--A..,,-45:...162 
\ ' " : . ' ' 

Nance, J.W--------------T.B. Crockett and. iili;fe- .• • : • • • , 
---Deea.--~-Oct;..15-189lr-Oct:...29l.l891---B---'--A-:-47-l07 

Nance, J.W------- ------T.B. Crockett and Wife : • • · 
-----Dee d.--..'.-Gc t-.15-l89l:f.-Oct-2 9-1891---6-- -- -A--4 7--109 

: ' ; :0 . ' . ' ' 

Hash, J. F-- - ---------7'--N. R. Royall assignee .. i' . 
of J. Y. Gooch---------?.elease-lfov-4-189l-i-Nov:-4-i891----4-----P--47 l..156 

;: 
; :: \ 

Eash, J.F---------------0.c. Forbes---------"--Deed----lJov_.23-CL89li-Nov:-24-1891---9-----A--45-171 

Naylro, C .rr----------~--Jim C onavvay-----------3.elease.-Se :p:...12-18 907-Jan-4-1892----4---.--P..;.-47-310 

Naylor, c .H------------E .D. VJ. and. IvI. sev.rell--Deed.----Aug-26-CL891.+-Jan;..4-1892----4---'~-P--45-189 

I.~e·.:isom, F. A-- -- -----;--G.R. Sewell--- -----J)eed--_._Se:p.,-23-1891.;.-Feb-7-1892----1---,--P-.-47-442 

Nummy, James S-------'7"--G. 'l1. Rad.ford and Wife-Deed--..;:-Fe b-15-1892--:F'eb-:-15-1892---5---!- -P--47-:-465 
' ' ' ' ' 

Nasl1, J. F------- -----;--G. 'H. 3urlcitt-- ------~-De::cl--~- Jani...20-18 92.;..-Feo:....is-:-1892---10----A-.,.45.;..243 

I~orman, J .}JI----- --------W. ~.il. Vick-- -- -- _____ :__])eed--..;.-lviar-13-1891.,.-}Lar-:-30-189 2---4-----p.,._47.:..59 9 
' ' 

Nance;· J. Vi----------+- -w. Q,. Reeves-- --- -----De·:: d-.- ... -Apr-13-18 92.L~;.pr-13rl892---5: lo--P ... -457'219 
' ' ' i ' 

Nance, J. w-- ------------G. Selden and ~Hife--:--:Deed.----J-anJl-18 92---Mayi...19-.18 92---6--~--P--47+632 
' i 

Nurnmy, James-- - ----- L--\v.B. Robinson------ ---Release-June-27-1892-June-27-1892--3---'--P--48 1122 

IJaismi th, Robert------ --R. ,\... Campbell-- -------De ed.-- --Ju.lt-8-f!-892.;.-July-8fl892---5- _ 255 
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Nance, J. \I--- -- ------...;---E.I~I. Griggs----------Deed---- -,Tan-31...;1893--June-20-1893--4-- ---P--49-505 

Nevv -..cork and .L'exas Band 
Company (Limi -ced. )--------Id.a i,';ay Coffy 

(Oon-cractea.) see 
ook 33 Page 578-----:ueed-----June-17-18~3-June-24-1$93--11:30-A--49-510 

Nance, J. : ... f---------------John 'd. Norrilil],gton---Deed.-----June-26-18 93-June -27-18 93--ll----A--45-348 

Naismith , James- - -- - - - - --Robert Jai smith- - - - - -Deed-- -- - _;'.\.pr-11-188~- - July-l-18 93---11----A~-4 9-534 

l'Jai smith, Ua,;gie and .. 
..., ..._ ;·,· • • ·'-h r1 9 'T ("! _... .--l :'. ~ """ ~, 3' '. r;l, f"... .- , ?..o oer Li .... ai smi Li.:. --- --- -- --1_,- .'.i. i__.ooIIy----- -----:Ueed-----July-u-lo9 --July-l 7-189..,--7-----.:.~~-4'j-o70 

New York ancl ·rexas Land. 
Com:pany------------------Ann Lacy-------------Deed---'--July-10-1893-July-20-1893--9-----A-49-575 

l 
E' .. :tinsen, Jennie V- --------P .r;:. Hughes----------Release--July-27-1893-Aug-2-18 93----2-----P'.""-49-594 

Nash, J.F------- --------A.A. Jarnigan--------rtelease--July-l?-1893-Aug-21-1893---9-----A--49-615 

lJanee, J. H. --------------Palmer and. ':Jolff-----Deed---~-s.ep-l-18931--sep-4-1893----5-----P--50-19 

TTewbill, 3stelle---------James Branch---------Deed.---...;-June-17-18~3-Sep-23-1893---10----A;--50-65 

IJash, J. F------------- - --i:L.L. Ivlanning--------'-Deed---~-July-l 7-1893-Dec-5-1893----10----A--50-272 

Hash, J.F----------------E.L. Manning---------Release,..-Nov-27.!.1893--Dec-5-1893----10----A;-50-274 
i: 

Nash, J.F----------------w.F. Walker----------Deed-----July-16-18~3-Dec-29-1893---3-----P~-45-393 

Naismith, Robert Sr------Geo. Escott----------Deed.---'--Dec-14...;1892)--Jan-13-1894---3-----P--50-466 

Nance, c-T. !------ ---- -----Yf. J. "-' ... anning---------Deed.---.,...-Dec-6-1891..:,--Jan-15-18 94---9--'---A--50-46?' 

Nance, J .. w---- -----------1~anning, R .. W---------J)eed.--...;"--Dec-5-18911--Jan-13-1894---9-----A--50-469 

"T J nr '" ,. ~ ·•a · D - · -" l - 1 8 G\ 'A T 1 - ., 8 9 4 ° · ,- 0 , 7 0 l,ance, • ,, _______________ .i. cJ • .1.11 nning---------. eeQ-----.r,ov- o-- ;,.'"'.--.,an- o-.L · --- .1-----A--o. -':!: .· 

Nance, J. Vi---------------'\'~. 3. J.o binson--------Deed.---+·-Apr-8-18 93..;.--Jan-22-18 94---3-----P,--50-523 

:t~evr York and. 11exa.s Land. 
Company------------------J.J. Kelly-----------Deed.-----Jan-15-1894--Feb-24-1894---4--~--P--50-609 

:New York and. 'rexas Land 
company------------------J.J. Kelly-----------Deed.-----se:p-o-1893"".--Feb-24-1894---4-----P--50-611 

., 
Nance, J. W---------------Franlc Koch------ ----Release--Jan-27-1894:--l!Iar-7-18 94----1-----:e:--51-10 

Nance, J. W--------- ------c .::r. Blockshear- -----Relecise--Oct-26-1892j--1.1ar-9-l894----ll----A:--51-20 

Nance, J. w---------------A.F. Fagan-----------need.-----:i:rov-21-1393--Apr-10-1894---10-;...--A--51-84 

Nance, J. 'N---------------Palmer and 1i!olff-----Deed---~-:rvray-18-1894--]:Iay-21-l8 94---4--- -P--51-184 

-~ J lcr . 0 ·-· D . T\ a.. . -- "1 - l ·- 9rc· T l 19 l~ a, ... ' -1 n17 l1Jance, .uv--------------- .w. , avis-----------J.,ee ---.--l.~ay-...;..o- t:J ;.,--c.1U.Y- - ~;.1'±-..,.i::;-----P:--0 -.::; 

Nance, J.W---------------Ben Tanbert----------J)eea.-----Aug-2-1894~--Aug-7-1894----10----A--51-348 

Nance, J. Yf- -------------C .]) .. Dawson----------Deed.-----July-13-1894-Aug-24-1894---2-----P:..-51-383 

Nichols, Joe----·-- ------M:ansel :."ficks------ ---Deed-----sep-10-1894--Sep-13-1894---9-----A:...-51-412 

Nichols, Joe -- --- -------JJhn Wel<:::lin--------~-:oeed.---~-sep-13-1894--sep-13-1894---19---- -51-414 

IJevvton, w. A---- -- --------J. R. Lewis-- ---------Deed-----Sep-18-18 94--Se:p-l 9"!"l894---8-----A:...-51-422 

Nance, J. 'N---------------c. Bryant------------Deed-----sep-19-1894--Sep-l 9-18 94---2-----P--45-430 

J:Tev1 York and Texas Land 
Company------------------Ira E. Evans-------Affidavit--SeF-18-1894--0ct-4-1894----10:30-A---51-470 

:New York and Texas Land 
company (Limited)--------D.B. Grigsby---------J)eed-----July-l-1891--0ct-13-1894---8-----A--51-519 

Hance, J.Vf---------------Ellen Jenkins--------:Deed.-----Nov-23-1892--0ct-18-1894---5-----P--51-530 

Nance, J. YI---- -- -- - .. -----City of Pales tine----Deed-----July-13-1894-0ct-26-18 94---9---- -A--51-554 

Newton, Sidney-----------Sampson Eendley------Deed-----Oct-12-1893--0ct-29-1894---4-----P--51-566 

Newton, Sid.ney-----------sampson Eend.ley------Release--Oct-29-1894--0ct-29-1894---4-----P--51-567 

l~ance, J. w---..,.-----------J .F .. Wolff- ----------Deed-----Oct-29-1894--Nov-1-1894----1-----P--51-583 

New York and Texas Land 
Company------------------\I.B. Robinso.n.--------Deed.-----Nov-29-1892--Nov-15-1894---10----A--51-635 

New York and Texas Land 
Company-- ----------------R. J .L. Morris--------Deed.-----Eay-~~8-18';;1--J)ec-12-1894---4-----P--52-73 

New York and Texas Land 
Company------- ---- ------sue Allen------------Deecl-----:Dec-19-1894--Dec-21-1894---10:10-A--52-124 



GRANTEE 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

Kin:l nf 
Instn1n1cnt 

' Y car Hm:r ::\fin. '.a.m.p.m:• 
, Page 

Naismith, J.E--- • "·~· Watts and Wi fe---Deed----Aug-5-1892-rl--Au~-llL.1892---ll----A--48-167 

Nance, J. W-----.:._----- 1---Frank Van Borvies, ~t 

l~ance, 

Ea..11ce, 

' "f c). '.'·1----- - -- --

al and Louisville 
Trust Company------.... --Deed----Oct-

'I 

-1892-Novl-10:...1s92--...;5---,.--p...;-4SL342 
\ ' ' ' ,, ' 

--J.E. Cooper and Wife . 1 i • 

et al---------- ------Deed--i-Nov-22.;.1990~-Nov-10.;.1892---5-----P--48:--344 

J.'.:J-----------'---vr.M. Lacy and. Geo. . 
; 1' "\~l" • , ' ' ! -. ' ' r'l 9 ( .; - : : : - : : j 

ii.· •,1rign 't-------------J)eed--,--JJov..,.22-:lo 0~-l\fOVj-10:--189'2---~-----P--48-347 
' '. : ! : l: ~ ' 

No bJi.es, JTernando-- ---;---Chri sti:.v1e Kendall--""'.--Deed.--f--Hov-29 Lis 90~-HoV"-30-1892---·:e-- ~ --P--48:-415 
' ;; ~ : '. 

' : ' 

l•Telson, II. C-- ---- -- --r---E. J. vrard---------- .... --Deed--+-Deu..,.24""'.189 2~-Jari-3-l893----3--"'7--p.;._48:-531 

:aromington, J. ~.I- -----~--Lavo and. lviaier------:--Dee d--4--Dec ;29-:1892r;--Ja.q-3-l893----lO-..;.--A-:-45-292 

·-. , - . J ··r 1.;icz:erson, j1·---------.--- .. '·. Le o:pard------- .... --J)eed--..:l.-Fe b-:14""'188 9:;--Jan-25-1893---,2: 40--P--49:14 

Nance, J.H. and Green..;--~.I. Lasker--------- ----,~elease-Dec""'.18-:1890i.-Feb-10-1893---11: 30-A--49-72 :: ,, : 

Nance, J. • and Green•--I,I. Lasker-------------Deed--l-July-3J1s90:...-Feh-l0..:1s93---ll: 30-A--45:...302 
' '.t :: 

.. ~ '. ,.,r '"' '.f .. , ., :: !! '7".'1 ... '. i . .... r ',. . · ,,_ J. d---- -------~--John J. ~,ord----------DeeQ--4-~e o-:9-1893-::--J:: e D;-.J..0-.LS 93--~9-----A .... -40-303 · 

Hums en, Jennie v--- --.... --Jim Conaway--------_;·--Deed--l-Kar..;.7-1893-~-1Iar:-l1Ll893---i2--"'7- -P--49-196 · 
! ( : I ~ 

''e ~ 1 s J a~ Y\Q T m I . rt lv: .:l.. , • • ..... (,I (II 1. • ' : :; ) ii ' ' ' 
Newman------------------scottish .. Am. Mtg. Co--J)eed--~-Jan .... 3l..!l893i--May-l-l.893---'7--..l--A:_-49l..394 

' i :' i 1 

' : ' ~ \ ' 

Hai smith, Robert-----;---w .E. SY1ift------------Deed--4-May~ll-1893IT--May-ll~l893---.2---:--P..:-49-435 

Nance, 
'I ' t i: i 

J. Vi- ---------!...--J .A. Burt and "Jife-...i--Deed-- -AprJ11..;1893H--Iviay-29Ll893---10-l--A--49L468 
ti ' ; 

nance, J .. w-------- ---L--Blur.:1 Land Co-------....:--J)e 

Newton, Vi .A----------i---Beaford and. .51.clcUe E. 
Parks------- --------'--Deed-- -Fe·o-17 Ll883H--June-21-1893--6-----P--49-:515 ' q ' ' ' ' 

! 
:Normingt:)n, J. W------r-.--J. W. l~ance--- ---------Deed.---l+-June-2&-189 

• \ I ; 
Jun;e-27-1893--ll----.A....:-45:-348 

~Janee, J. W-------- ---:---Alford T. 3ailey and 
<· I · -t•.r -r • ., i · n.n' sa Sa-'-lie ''. :sai..l..ey---""'.--:Deed----June-;:::;<0-l -:1 

1" ; r, rt 18 9 1'7 :_, i ' A - . r 4 9 vU.Ue-;:::;1 - b--J.....1..----.~--'±D;-D • 

Naismith, James------L--Uriah Jolly and 
C .A. Jolly------------Deed--...l-lfay-7-J..;883 - July-1;..189 3_..:__ll-- --A.,.;. -4 9:.. 532 . 

, . r . 

:Naismith, Ro bert-----~--James Naismi th---------Deed---:--A:pr.;.ll-:18 

North Texas liational 
Bank----------- - -----~--Her~y """'- 11 • D d 1 ' ·1- ·1s93:i ·· · 19•139n 's ··' -, 6'_., .JCJXa ________ _, __ ee ---:-Aug- o- :'."'-AQg:- ,... <?--- --:---A:--4o""'.3 o 

' I : ' ; : ~ ' ' 

' I ; ~ : I : 

Naismith, Robert-----~--E=A· Girand-----------Deed---LAug-26-l893~-Augl-31-1893---ll--'--A..i.l-49:-632 

Naismith, R---------- 1 --Julia Hunter----------Deed--""-Aug-30-:l89.3!1..-Aug~31._189o---ll----Ai-49-634 
' ;: I ' ) 

Naismith, Robert-----L--August Haerdtner and.
1 

• • : 

K. Haerdtner-------""--Deed--f-Oct-20-1893.;.-octL20-1893---9-----A~-5Q,..l35 
) I, , 1 

J:~ash, W. A-- -------------H.L. !Eanning------- ---De·ed--~-Decl4-li89~-'.7-Dec._5-1893----lO.,..-:-- .A.-.-50r-27 5 

Newton, ~ii. A----------:,.. --R.H. ~ r, - ' T\ - :1 • ~ : r7 ;· i " • i . . - . l:11cl\...e e- --- -- --- ---...,e eu---:-Se:p""'.lo-l89.o,..-Dec-ll-lo 93-- -8-----A--o0-321 
' ; ! ~ 

• :G!ewton, W .A------- ._.;.. __ j_,Irs. 

-- . hn T'l i - .,.., 
~oe, Jo . ~---------- .... --J.b. Evans, et al--~--Deed-- - · "" l''' 9"' •· -. r ' 7 l ~a ' • · .-.; an- t:::- ,d .G-1-.1..v ... ar'- - o ... 4----4--...:--J?•-ol-14 

Newsom, R.L----------~--w.B. Rob ins on-- - - - - -- - Deed- -- - J. an.;. l 6-18 9 4~ -k.ar l.. 8-1. 89 4----~·- - J _ - p...;-51-19 
'I ' ; 1: , <""'" ' i 

Newsom, R.L-------------Tax Collec::;or---------Deed.--...l-Apr.:.3,;.;_l894L-A:pr-7-l.894----ll----A--5l"-74 

Nance, 

,, ' j ' 

J. \"i-- -- -------"'---John JI. Reagan--------Deed--""'.-Feb-16-0..8 94+-Tuiay-l-l894----2--:--P-:-51:..141 

Nance, J. W-----------l..--3em~.ett Posey-------,--Deed.--:;-1Iar-l 7-18':14.:.-Tulay-:-l-1894----2--....:--P--45L411 

l~ewell, W .D-------------1-l... C. and s.R. Green---Deed-- .A.pr-27-1894.,..-May:..17""'.'1894---l-----P--51:..179 

Nail, Jame s-----------:--A .. C. and S.R. Green---Deed-- -M:ay-:-1-1894-+-May-22+.1894---2-----P""'.'-'91;...187 
' ) ,l l ' : ,, ' 

Nail James-------- ------W .B. Robinson-- -------Deed--"7-lviay-22-l894:--1/Iay;-22,..18 94---2---·--P--51-189 

Nash, W .A'.""---""'.----------W .. G. Vaughan and Wif:e-Deed---::-JunEf-21-18 94-June-22-1894--1-----P"".'-51-258 

:Nance, J. W---------- ----w. J. Manning and. Wif,e-Beed.----July-31-1894-Aug:-30:-1894---8-----A--51~394 
; , '. I ; \ 

Newton, W .A------ - ----'---Hrs. llEartha Small-----De ed.-- --Aug-l4-l894'":'-Sep-l97;J..894---8-----A--51""'.'~21 
. ' 

J:{ewhart, J!J1ary E------:---E. W •• :rackson and Wife-Deed----Sep-10-l894--Sep;-24-:1894---1.2----A--51-44l 

National Loan and 
Investment Company---.'..--',"!. B. Wright-----------Deed----Sep-+4-1~94---0ct7 2-1894----l0: 3P-A--51-452 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRANTOR Ki!1cl of 
Instrurnc·nt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

i\Ionth i 1 Year Month I Dav Year Hour Min. 

New York and. Texas Land 
Com:pany---------------:---G. VI. Burkitt----- -----Deed----J)ec-19-1894..,-Dec-24-1894---11----A-'-52-138 

North Texas National 
Bank of Dallas----------south western liian-

ufac turing Com:pany----J)eed----Dec-28-18 94'.""-Dec-31-18 94-- -8---.--A..:.-52;..148 

:New York and ·:rexas Land 
Company (Limi ted)-------George '!!. Taylor------Deed----lfov-20-1894-'-Jan-15-1895---2: 40--P--52'-180 

Nance, J. w- -------------Har:cison Barrett------Deed--..;-Dec-18-1894.!.-Jan;,.,15-1895---3-----P--52-181 

J:Taylro, c.n:. and Wife---J.J. Cavanaugh and. Wife 
----Deed----July-2-18940 -Jan-18'.""1895---4:35--P..;-52-197 

New York and Texas Land 
Company (Limited)-------N.P. Bell-------------Deed----Jan;..11-189 -Jan-19-1895---11:10-A--52~201 

Noble, ?ernando and Wife 
-------L.A. Cohen------------Release-Jan-16-1895;..-Jan-21~1895---10:45-A•-52-213 

Nash, J. F. and s. A------M.rs. J .c. Williams----Deed----Jan-22-1895c--Jan'.""22-189.5---4: 30--P--5~227 

I~aismi th, R-------------M.:M. Murray-----------Deed----Jan-3·J-1895t-Jan-31-1895---9: 30--A~-52-26Z 

:New York and Texas Land 
c~m:pany (Limited)-------G.w. Burkitt----------Deed--:-Jan-25-1895L-Feb-l-1895----8:30--A--52;...277 

New York and Texas Land 
company (Limi ted)-------G. Vf. Burki tt----------Deed---.-Jan 25-1895L-Feb-l-1895----8: 30--A--52-278 

New York and Texas Land 
Company (Limited)-------w.B. Robinson---------Deed----Nov-3-1892--:--Feb-4-1895----2:45--P--52;..285 

Nash, J.F. and ~ife-----W.T. and E.A. Carter--Deed--;..-Feb-4-1895-~-Feb-4-1895----3:45--P•-52-287 

Nance,. J.W--------------w.J. Man:ning----------Release-Feb-5-1895-:-Feb'-5-1895•---10----a--52-290 

Nance, J .. w-----------vv. J. Hanning-------..:--i=telease-Feb-4-18 95-l..-Feb-4-1895----4: 05--P--52-295 

Nash, J.F. and Wife-----w.A. Nash------------Deed--..;;-Feb-7-1895-.;;.-Feb-7-1895 .... ---4-----P..:-52'-300 

Nance, J. \V-----:---------Pa t ayan-----------'"".--Deea.--;...-Feb-2l-1895.:..-Mar~l8~1895---l-----P..:-52-478 

I~ance, J. w·--------------A.mos Johnson----------Deed----I;Iar-l-1894- .... -Mar-21-1895---9-----.A--52-486 

Nance, J.W--------------w.11. and. A.L. Wilson--Deed----Sep-10-189ili.i-A:pr-2-1895----5:20--P--52-526 

Nance, J. w--------------w .1,1. and .A.L. Vfilson--Release-11iar-28-1895;..-Apr-2-18 95 ___ .::5: 20--P--52:..527 

Hance, J.W--------------A.R. Manning----------Deed--•-July-31-1894-A:pr-8-1895----10:35-A•-52-560 

Nance, J.W--------------Jordan Holland--------Deed----A:pr-8-1895.:.--Apr-8-1895----11----A...:-52-563 

:trash, J.F---------------w.c. Joiner-----------Deed----Aug-3-1892---A:pr-16-1895---10----A .... -53;...l 

Hash, J. F-- ----- --------J .H. Silliman---------R.elease-A:pr-12-1895 .... -.Apr;...16-1895---10----A--53-4 

Nance, J. ·.v--------------Hartin Van :Buren------Deed----J .. :pr-l-1891-;..-M:ay-27-1895---11----A--53-156 

New Yorl\: and 'rexas Land 
company----- -------------G. VJ. Burki tt----------Deed.---""."Iilay-13-1895;..-May-27-1895---11: 20-A~-53-158 

lTorthrop, O. C. and Wife-Jno. and. Wm. Green----Deed----Dec .... 24-1889--May-27-18 9'5---12----A .... -53-159 

Nance, J.W--------------P .. W. Ezell------------Deed----June-22-1895-July-3-1895---8:20--A.;.-53:-242 

New York and :rexas Land. 
Company (Limi tea. )-------G. Vl. :Burki tt-----·-----Deed-- .... -July-8-1895--July-31-1895--10----A'"".-53•265 

Nelson, lilaria-----------Chas. Hatch and. Vlife--Deed----Feb-18-1895--July-30-18 95--10----A...;-53-325 

Nance, J.W--------------A.D .. Evans------------Deed----July-23-1895-July-30-1895--4:40--P•-53-328 

Nelson t!Irs. 1'1-----------Chas. Hatch and Wife--Release-.A.ug-6-1895---~tug;...17-1895---11----A--53•408 

Nance, J. W- -------------Mrs • .A:n:na Heid brink..:-·-Deed--'"".-Se:p-4_-l895---~.3e:p-6-1895----l.O: 25-A--53-473 

Naismith, J.E-----------Ellen Naismith--------Deea.--~-sep .... 4~~895-;..-se:p.!.17-1895---2:30--P--53-506 

Newell, W.D. by CJnst---J .. H. Silliman---------Deed.----Aug-7-1895---Se:p-20-1895---3-----P--53-517 

T:Jance, J. W------------;..--M.artin Van Buren------Deed--•-1'!Iay-5-l894---Se:p-24-1895---2-----P--.:53•527' 

Naismit~, a-------------R. Naismith Sr-----~--Power of 
atty----Feb-4-1895- .... -se:p-25-1895---2-----P~-53-531 

Neal and Nevnnan by 
Sheriff-------·---- --.:..--sco ·ct ish American 1.=ortgage 

Company (Limited)-----need----Oct-l-1895-'.""-0ct-1-1895----3:15--P--53-548 

Naylor, C.H. and Wife---J.J. oavanaugh-----:---Release-Qct-16-1895--0ct-18-1895---3:25--P--53-581 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 
GRJ\?\TEE GR:\:t\TOR ICin(1 nf 

Instrcmcnt 
Book Page 

}\Ion th 
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Newsom, ivi.rs. Sallie Ji--Mrs. H:a.nn2- ------------Deed--~-oct-2-1894-'--oc t-6-!1894----8-- ;- -A-i--51-479 
' . . . 

Haylor, c .H---------~--.:i..nnie Keller- --- --- - 7 --Deed.--:---1.Iar-l 7 -1893,--0ct-31-189.4---~--·--P•-51-579 . . . 

ITaylor, C.H------------}Jlnie Keller by .. " 
Jennie Tf. Numsen-------Deed.--•-Oct:--18~1894!--0ci-3l-18 94---'3-----P-. -51-580 

I I ' ' 

Naismith, R.------------Palestine Loan Ass 1 ri 
by .i;re sident- --- -- --- --Deed.--.:..-Nov:--30~1894:--:Bec-l-.18 94-- --4- -"'-- -P--52-43 

l : " ' 

Nettles, R .c---------,--3:.1-Vagner and VJife---..:.--Deed----Dec:...3-1894-
1

'.--ned-6-1894----1: 3©--P"°-&2-63 
! . d . '., 

J:Iichols, Joe---------f--John Weklin------------Deed----Jan-9-1895-·--Jan-lo'-1895--Jio: 30-A::-52-167 

Ifai smith, R----------1--l;Irs. Julia A. Hun-cer---R.eleas~-Jan-24•1895•-Jan-31:....ls95--~3: 30--P--52-276 

Nash, J .F------------'--W .B. F .B. & W .L. Moody-Deed--r-Jan-23~l895..--Feb-4-l895----12-i--At-5Z-282 
Nance, J.W-----------[--T.B. Cro tt and Wife .· . .· ! 

by W .B. Ro oinson-------Release-Feb!..4-Jl.895-;..-J?e o-4-l895----4-----P..:-52.-289 

Nash, I! .A---- -------!--J .F. lifash s.nd. Wife-----Deed----Feb-7-1l895-!--Fe·o-7-J..895----4-----P.,.-52:...300 

:Nobles, F. and. Wife--:--sam S. Taylro and. ;/iife-Deed----Mar-15...;1895'_-Mar.-16-1895---11: 30-A..,-52,-473 

Normington, J. ';J------;...-1.1. Lavo and S. Maier---Release-Har;..21-1895;:--Mar-25-1895---3: 30--P--52:...505 
! 

:r:~ance, J. Vi-----.;;. ___ ----W .11. and A • .u. Wilson---Deed- -lviar'."'30-l89 5~-Ap~-2-1895----~: 20--P:...-52-528 

Naismith, Robert-----:...-J.B •. Hamlett and Wife , .. , 
! by atty-------------•--Deed--:...-Apr-4-1895-1 -Apr-15-1895---19-----.A--52-606 

; ' : ', { ! 

Nance, J.W-----------:...- D. Reagan and Wl fe---Deed.---1-Apr-16_;l895+.-Apri-30 ... l895---9: 20--A•-53-56 
; ' ' 

New York and Texas Land • • . • 
Company--- -- ---- - -- --r-I;Iaurice Barnett-- ------Deed--'."'-hlay;..27 ..:l89 5--June-8 ... lSS 5---1- _ _; __ J?--53-188 

I ; ~ , 

Nelson, Mrs. M-------L-chas. Hatch and Wife ... --Deed--~-Aug:..6-l895-.:.-Aug-10-l895---3:10--P--53-385 
,, ' ' 

Naismith, Mrs. Ell en-!..-Chri st }}[e tz1.er---------Deed- --1-Aug.L 5-lS 95--- -Aug'-12-:- l8 9 5---4: 20--P- -53- 391 . . 
• 

Naismith, Jno. E-----~-Christ Eetzler---- ----Deed--1-June-29•-189~-Aug·-12-1895---~: 20--P--53-393 

:Nance, J.W-------------W.D. Wood--------------Deed-- Aug-19-1895.:..-sep:-lO.;..l895---9---:--A--53.;..486 . . . 

J:Jance, J. '.V-----------7--Z .. L. r(Ob inson-------...;--J)eed-- -Sep"'-9-l895-7-Sep-10-1895---9--,..--A.;..-53-487 

""."71 ; • .,., ,.. : ~ .-: :j ! . C""! ; .- i; , , r. n - n : - -rTaismi th, J • .Jii------ --'!"-Christ 1\1~et zle~---------B.elei:l.se-Aug-e::;3-l89o.,..-Se:p'.".'.l 7-l895---e::;: ~0--P--oc::i-bOo 

Naismith, l:::rs. Ellen-T--J .E. Naismi th--------;--Deed--;-Sep•4-l895- ... -sep-l 7..:.1895---2: 30--p..;_53.L505 

Nash, W. A------------~ -E.L. 1'.Ianning-----------rLelease-se:p-5-1:895-f-Sep~24.._18 95---9---'--A-;-53.:..525 

"T. . • -'-' D c-o '""' l\a.l snu. 1..i1, "'. 0r--------.tt· Naismith------------J:?ower of 
' .J.. ' "Cl b A "! •8 9 ,- .: s . <"> - 18 9 - '°' . p . - r; - r 1 a-c vY~-:re -":l:-.i..' o-f,-- ep.,...::.o- o---G---.-- ..;.-o.:)-OD 

;; ,' : 

Normington, John W---~-Geo. :H. r/i:ellen and ~7ife 
by atty in fact--------Deed--i'.-Sep-30-l895..;-oat•4-1895----10:45-A•-53.i.566 

Naismith, R----------"!"-:l!I .. M. :r:rurray-- ----------Deea.--l-oct-11-1895·LOct~l4'!"1895---10----A~-53- 608 
. . . 

Newsom, I,Irs. J'.E. J-------s .. M. and 3 .. W. Douthi t:..-Deed.---:-Nov.:..l~-l892i-.i.~ov~29":"1895---2---.--P--54~125 . . . 

J:.Tumsen, Jennie V-------Lilly H. Jarrell-----:--Deed----Dec-4-1895-.:;,-Dec-4-189 5----10: 20-~ti.--547 202 

Nealy, Henry---------;-Geo. Pinson--- -- ----.:..-need--+·Dec-23-1895;-Dec-23.,..1895---g---.--P--54-294 
. 

Newsom, R.L-- -'!"------.:..-A. Vi. Gregg-- --- --- -----Deed.---:-Fe b-4-1896-.:.-Feb-:-4-1896----4-----P--54,..441 

Naismith, Mrs. R-------J .E. Haismi th----------Deed---~Feb~27-1896~-Feb .. 28-1896---9:15'--A...i-54l551 
i 

l~unemaker, F. J-------;-c'.illnie and Herbert nicks 
-- -Deed-- --Iilar-20-189 6l-1Ear.;.zo.:..1s9 6---2: 20:...-P--54-620 

Nail, James------ ----"'--A. C. and S .R. Gree n--:...-:Beed.-- -i... Jan"'-15-189 61 -blar.;.31..;.1896---2-----P--55..:.22 

~:rash, Wm. A----------•-J .. D. Hudson---- -----;-"Heed--..:-Apr~4-1896-..;.-.Apr~6-l896----8: 10--A--55~52 

Newsom, R.L------- ___ J_Dan Hassell and '/Jife- '--Deed-- -LApr-28-189 6~-Jl;Iay-2-18~6----lO--:..-A,..-55-126 

1Taismi th, R. Sr------:--1.:Lark Johnson-- ---------Deed---~:rE.ar-14-1.8911-May-14""!'189 ---3: 15--P-'-567 177 

l'TasL, ~;1--------------•-S. A. Harrison and. \Iife-Deed----J:fov...;14-18 96~-Nov.,..14-l896---1:15:--P--55-:-547 
. . 

i~eymer, Seber--------1-w .H. 3lack-----------~-Deed-- 1-Kay~5-1896-..l-sep-26;l896---7: 30--A--55.-561 

Nelson, fors. :i.uana----:--J:~ .E. Helson, by • l · • • 
Robinson------ -"'--Dee d----Dec-5-1893---s ep"'-28...ilS 96---11: lp-A--55.i.573 

Newsom, F • .l1.--------- -:--W .c. 3ush and Hife-----Deed.----Jan--7-1895--Jan-2411896---8---;_-A--55-57 9 

lJaismi th, Ro bert-----J-Gus Bov1master----- ---"'."-Dee d.---.-sep-.30-189 6.:..-0ct-rl5...il896---3:10~-P--55-588 
. . 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA>JTOR GRA'.\TEE 

Hew York and Texas Land 

Kir:d of 
Instrument 

DATE OF !!ISTRUMENT D,\TE OP PILII\G 

:\Ionth Day ' Year :\Ionth . Day Year Hour l\Tin. n.m.p.m. 

Company by ~resident.,..---Rivers Walton------~-Deed-----Oct-5-1895-'--0ct-16-1895---11----A.,..-53-615 

:rrash, John F------------L. Lucas-- - ---------:t"telease--Jan-20-1891--0ct-21-1895---3: 20--p.:..-54-19 

nasn, J. F------------'---L. Lucas-------------Deed---.,..-Oct-6-1884---Nov-2-1895----4-----P--54-70 

Newsom, :r .F. , et al-----R .£.'[. Douthit------ ---Deed-- ----Dec-l-1893..:--Nov-29-1895---2-----P::--54-12'1 

Numsen, Jennie and 
p .E:. Hughes-- --------.---M:rs. Sudie Philli:ps.,..-Release.,..-!ITov-29-1895,--Dec-4-18 95----10: 45-A•-54-203 

New York and Texas Land 
Com:pany-----------------G. V!. Burki tt---------Deed---.,..-Nov-29-1895--Dec-6-1895-----2: 35--P--.54-227 

Nevi York and. Texas La.nd 
Cor:ipany------------... ---Fran1: LacJ---------.;..-Deed---:...-J)ec-9-1895-:'--Jan-16-1896---9-----A-:--54-400 

Northrop, o.c., et al---Jno. ana. Wm. Green---Deed-----Dec-4-1895.,..--Jan-27-1896---4-----P--54-416 

New York and Texas Land 
Company----- ------------G. W. Burki tt---------Deed---;_-Feb-18-1896--Fe b-22-18 96---1-----P;...-54-507· 

New York and. .i:exas Land . . 
Com:pany-----------------Brovm Johnson--------De·sd---;;.-June-16-1892-Feb-25-189.6---2-----Pl-54-517: 

Naismith, J .E- --------- -:rErs. R. Haismi th---.,..-Deed-----Fe b..:z 7-1896--Feb-28-1896---9: 15--A--54-551 

Nance, J.Yl--------------J.F. Wolff-----------Release--Apr-2-1896---Apr-13-1896---4-----P--55-74 

Northrop, L .B-----------Co:py of Will---- - - - c- ---- -- --.,..-Iviar-l 9-1894:--A:pr-23-1896---8: 30--A--55-112 

liJ"ewsom, :a.L. and Wife---Dan Hassell---------:--Deed---;;.-Apr-28-18 96i""-1Iay-2-1896----10----A--55-124 

IJoble, :;:;a. and Hife------Ci ty of Palestine- ---Deed.-----Mar-6-1896-:-~-l\i::ay-5-1896----1: 30--P"!"-55-155 

liaismi th, R. Sr---------Gus Bowmaster--- -----Deed-----liiar.-14-1896!...-Iday-14-1896---3: 10--P-:--55-17 6 

Nash, J.F. and R.N. 
Royall- - ----- - - --------H. A· Jerigan-- -----..,..-Release.,..-May-9-18 96.:..•-lvlay-18-1896---9-----..:~-:--55-185 

Naismith, J.E. and Wife-c. c. Everett---------Deed-----June-26-18~6-July:-1-189.6---10: 15-A~-55-299 

I'ifew York and Texas Land. 
Company (Limited) by 
Ira E. Evans------------J.C. McGaughy------"'.""-Deed---,-Oct-31;..1395:.__Aug-15-1896---1:45--P"!"-56-286 

Nance, J.W-----------~--J .. J. (Jaynaaugh-------Deed---!'"-Apr.,..16-1896:--AUg-27-1896---4:50--P--55-403 

J;Jumrny, Jas. s. and W"i:fe-Adam Schorr--------.,..-Deed---·-Aug-25.,..1896;-l-.ug-28-1896---3: 20--P--55-404 

r:rumsen, Jennie V-- ---- -w. J. ?ierce----------Release--.Augr-14-18 96~-se:g-9-.18 96----l-----P--55-432 

:trash, J.F. and IJ.R. 
Royall------- -- ---- -- ---1,rrs. 1.I•L. MCPher son--Release•- --sep-21-1896---9:10--A;...-55-471 

Nelson, N.E., by 
,. 

W.B. rtobinson, Trustee--Mrs. Mana Nelson-----Deed.-----Dec-5-1893---Sep-28-1896---11:15-A--55-573 

I;Jewsom, F. A. and '.7ife---\V. C. Bush------------Deed---'--Se:p-5-1892-•-0c t-10-1896---9: 15--A--55-577 

lfance, J. w------- ----.---})en Tanbert-- --------Deed.- __ .;.._Aug-3-1896-:--Rov-5-1896---- .,--55-628 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS--DIRECT 

GRA0:TOR GR,\:\'TEE Kind of 
Inst1·ur11cnt 

DATE OF JN})TRUMENT 

· J\fonth Yc:ir 
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::\Ionfo Y car Hour J\f in. 

OC onnell, '.l.1------- ---- --c. E. Pinkaro. artt Wife-Rel ease-Ifov-ll-1890"."'-Dec-10-1890---9-----A--44-494 

Overby, ~'rank, Susan, 
Jimmie, Chartee, Willie 
and Fannie, ·oy Zach 
Day Sheriff------ ------Jas. S. Ranks---------Deed----.Tan-6-1891-i-Jan-7-1891----11----A"."'-44-595· 

Overby, 1'.l.E., by 
She riff------ ----------T. T. Gam;21age-- --------Deed.---::-Jan-6-18 91--:--Jan-19-~891---10: 30-A~-44-633 

OfD J• d "'" .0 ·", TTe ~ D a 1·•i ... " ·l~'"''""' r.•r 7 189.,·· 4 p. 4r 1-2· ay a.mes an 1 1J..J..e---1v~ •. rl. nz.i..e-------------, ee ,--""'.-J'!~ar-J.._,- delD--~v1ar- - ..w---- ----- ."'!'- o- o 

Ozment, J.W-----------John R. Rearne-------Deed----A:pr-4-:--1891-::-AP~-'Z-1891"."'---10----A~-46-246 

Oldham, J.C. and L.G---sam. D. Brown------•--Deed----Dec-23~l889"."'-Aug-5-1891----10----A~-46-566 

Overby~ :Mary ,E------- --Frank, Susan, Jimmie, 
Charlie, ~illie and 
Fannie Overby---------Decree of 

Part----Dec-19-138SJ--Oct-21"."'1891---12----A--47-70 

Overby, Frank, Susan, 
Jirnmie Charlie, Hillie 
and :i?a.nnie--- ----------1.:ary Overby-- ----Decree.of 

Part----J)ec•l9-1889--0ct-20-1891---12----A--47-70 

O'Quinn, C.C.----------D.A. Evans and. . 
C.G. Derden-----------Deed--~-Apr-19-1890~-0ct-23-1891---4-----P--47-74 

Olsom, John--------- ---J .r£. Silliman---------Deed--...:·-Dec-5-1891---Dec-5-1891----2-----P--47-24 9 

0 1Bryan, John C--------E.C. Horn- - ---- .. ----Deed----Dec-2-1891-•-Dec-26-1891---9-----A.;.-47-300 

Ozment, J .·:J. and Hife--Pearl o. Jen.."!cins------Deea.---'-Jan-20-1892--Feb-4-1892.,.---12----A--47-423 

Ozr:J.e nt, J .. ;.:r. and. 1i!ife--A.L. 3ovvers-----------Deed.----Aug-4-189l-~-i.i1eb-27-l892---3-----P--47-508 

Ozment, J. \"l------------M:rs. Julia c. Silliman 
----Deed.---::.-Oct- 5-189 2-+-0ct-8-18 92- ---2-----P--45.,.267 

Ozment, J .. v:------------Pale stine Loan Ass' n--I'ransfer of 
l~ o te -- --Oct- 22-18 92- -Oc t-2 7 .;.18 9 2- - -3- - - - -P--48-304 

O'Quin, J.R------------W.T. Dunla:p-----------Deed----June-21-1892-Jan-16-1893---9-----A--48-623 

0 ':t~eal, J. J .. ----- · -----Ro-oert rte ece-- ----- -- -Deed--•-Jan ... 16-1893--Jan-16-:-18 93---12----A--48-614 

Ozment, J. w--------- ---Iviiss TuI.E. J.>~nning-----Deed---:-Jan-2'7-18 93•-Yar-29.,.1893---8-----A--49-267 

Ogden, Ers. Clem-------Joe Daniels-----------Deed.----Mar-9-1893---Har-26-:1893---8-----A--49-450 

Old.ham, Polley---------Vl .:a:. Hewett---- ------~·fai ver <of 
Limi -ca tio::::i­

---Se:p-23-1893.;.-se:p-25-1893---9-----A--50-71 

Ozment, J. ·i·{------------Pal. :National Bank----Deed----Hov-9-1893---NaJV-10-1893---10----A--45-379 

Oneal, J .R. and Wife---J .1.:. Cook-------------Deed.----Jan-13-1891•-Dec-9-1893----11----A.,.-50-306 

Oldham, Pally and Louisa 
----James Suggs------ -- ---Deed---.-.Bec-27-1893--Dec -2 7-1893---11----A--50-378 

Owens, 3ol. and ·:'life---coun-ty Judge----------Deed----Dec-6-1893-.:.-Jan-9-1894----10----A--50-428 

Ozaerrt, J. W-- - ---------Pal. Loan .:::i..s s' n---- ·---Deed----Jan-3-1894---Jan-ll-1894---9---:.:..-A--60-450 •. 

Ogilvy, T.c------------John R. Hearne--------Deed-·--July-15•1887-June-2-1894---9-----A--ol-245 

Ogden, Clem a."d C. V-- --Jim Hiller------------Deed.----:£:a:v-9-1893--:--Ja:ly;5-1894---12--- -A-.,.51-292 

0 1 Quinn, J.R •. and D.A. 
Evans------------ -- ----neal Epperson- --------Deed----Oc t-5-1891--- Jan-19-18 95---11: 45-A-.-52-203 

Ovrens, Ida-------------G. W. Burki tt----------Deed----sep-ll-1895--se:p-12-1895---7-----A--53-488 

Ozment, J.Vl., e·t <tl----Jno. R. Hear.ne--------Deed----. .!l.ug-24-1895--Sep-23-1895---5- ---P--53-5·22 

Oversbey, Jno a.nd. Susan 
3ox--------------------Jas. s. Ranks---------Deed----A:pr-21-l894•-Jan•6-1896----5-----P..,-a4-328 

Ozment, J.W. and Wife--A..L. BJwers---------:...-Deed.----Ivray-ll-1896-.-May-12-1896---11:45-A--55-171 

Ozment, J .K- ----------J .:a:. Silliman---------Deed.----:May-20-1896--May-21-1896---2-----P-"."'55-196 
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:l·c~r I-Iour 1fin. 
J?ngc· · 

O'Donnell, Thomas-- -J:l. 'I!. Gammage--- ______ J __ Deed.--- -July-14-189p--Halr-9-189l---ll-;--:A-~4~166, 
, , I' , 

Ozment, 
I 

J .. w----- -----1--L. C. Ferguson, by .. , . .. . 
Constable----- - - - ------Deed--.O:.-ll'e b• 3-18 91-!L- -lEar-17 -18 91--ill-.l--.A .;.;-46'-19 2 

; ! ! ~ \ ; i 

O v Heal, J. J------.,-----Robt. and. Iviahala Reed.--Deed.---LA:pr-6-l891-~--A:p~-7-1891---10-.l--A--46--249 

Overby, Frank, Susan,• 
Jimmie, Charlie, Willie 
and Fannie-----------;-Mary Overby----------;--Decree of • : li 1 • 

1 

· Part----Dec-19-:-1889r--G>ct-20-1891--12----A..;.;-47-70 
I' 

Overby, h~ary---------!L-Frank, Susan, Jimmie,'. 
Charlie, Willie and. · 
Fannie Overby----------Decree 1.of , 

Pa~t--.l-Deci-19:1889~--0ct-20-1891--12----A--47-70 
, I . . • 

OBryan, J·no .. C---- ---f--H.P. Cayce------ -----:--Deed- -Sep-2-l891-~--De;c-26-1891--9-----A;-47'.""'298 
O'Donnell, Thos------J.-w.w. Trotter and T.T .. 

Gam:~1age---- - - - - ---- _ _:_-Re le as - J an-:-2 9-:18 9 2i--Fe~-1~1s 9 2---11-- - -A--4 7 L. 412 ~ 
d • ,• • • • 

Ozment, J. w----------'--Jas. Herrin and Wife---Release-Oct-:-18-1892~--0c1t-22-1892--9--J--A...:-4s'....297 

O 1Brien, Den;:iis--------Sta te of Texas-------'--Redem:pJ-July-7-il892+--Dec-23-1892-- - "'.'-48i-506 

Ogilby, AQ.a F- ------ 1 -F. 1:Iergenthal----------Deed--~-Jan...:23-'1893~--Jan-24-1893--,...3-..:--pJ_49L..2 
) ,] 

li 
Orman, Mary-------- --:-lvl:rs. M.E. De le spine--i--Deed.--4-Ear-Zl-l8917--Mar-29-l893---10 6---45:322 

I :i il \ ' ! 

over·baugh, S.A-------~-J.D. Kimbrough---------Deed.---'.-.Apr-4-1:893-~--.Apr-7 11893---9--.l.--A--49-,304 
; ~ ' ' l l l ; ' ' i ' 

Overbaugh, S.A-------~-J.D. Kimbrough---------Releas6:-June-19-189~--June-22-1893-lO-...:--A-:--49...:518 

,.., ! .. - ~ .... ~ ..0 :l " ~· ' -.. ;j ·~· : "" , 'A : ; -0 1 Flynn, J • .::i- - -------;--kt· ..l..Javo and ~VJ..J..e-------Deed.---rt-Oct-:-2,o-lc;93~--I~ov-G.,.. ..... 8 9 .... ---10----.A--o0-161 
' , \ I ,, ; 

, Ormond, J,::rs. Hary----+--IJ:.E .. Dels~ine--------1--Heleas~-Jan-6-lB94-+--Jah-6-l894---11--.--A....:-50-415 
,! , ,, , ,t I 

: I! : ' •. 
Ogilvy, '.Chos .. C------.,..-Pal. Loan Ass'n, by P;v..-Deed--J-11ar-:-30-l894f--Apr-67l894---4---:--P--45-400 

Ogden 
and F .. 

. . ' 

l1Irs. Clem and 
• l.Ioors, Gd.n- -.!..-1Eiller, Carr, Bramle t,t ,. , 

1 
, 

et al-----------------:--Deed--~1-Sep-13-l893f--July-5-l894--12----A--51•285 
:; 1'. I 

: d : j' ' : 

Over·baugh, S .A-------':"'-,J. J). Kimbrough---------Deed--1-July-5-18 94f.--July-6-l894--4---,--P':"'-457 426 1 

I : I ' 

:! ' p ! '. 

Old.ham, Orange--------:--J. R. wo J dard-----------Release:-Nov'.""'13-18944- -Ifov-13-18 94--2---'--P-t-51'.""' 627 
'1 I; , , , 

Owens, JojJn.:..-------------~::.L. :i:Ierrington-------Deed.--.:../-Jan..ll-1S'-J2-f--Dec-1-:-18 94---9--J--A--52-:-37 
!l : h : 

Owens, John-- ---------:--A.L. 
1 : : 1 

Herrington--- --- --Hele as cii-Jan-8-lf3 9 5-*-- Jan-9.:. ls 9 5---8: 30--A--52-167 
' . . 

Ozment, J. VI. and. J.M. 
Silliman-------------,-wm. :Broyles, as Vice- : : • ·' 

Pres. P. C .L. Ass 1 n-----Release:-.ran-29-18954--Jan-30-1895--11--'--A--52, '-256 
,I , ' 

: 

Owens, 1Ers. 1iVillie----:--B. Freeman-----------:--Deea.--...:!-July-24~189#--Aug-5..JlS95---5: 15
1

--P--52-352 
I ' ' ' I 

Owens, l,Irs. Willie-----n. F. Freeman------ ------Bo11d---:1-Dec~30-1889*--Aug-6:-1895---5:15--P-:-52-360 

Owe 
M .. P .. 

i 
ss v. and. J'.11i.r$. . .. 

Price-----------+-Julia DeBard.-- - ---- --:--Deea.--+·Sep-27-1888f--Aug-16-1895--9: 35:...-A..;.:-52-;-36'7 

Owens, i.v1is s. V and. Hrs. 
l1:Lar2r P. Price--- ----..!.-Julia DeBard.---------.:..-Deed--.:.:-sep~24-1887+--Aug-16-1895--9: 35--A..J-52l359 

' 1: ; '.' 

Ormand, ?.:rs. Jl.~ary- ---~-1,~rs. Tennie :a:anna------Deed.---;-Apr..:14-18 92~--Se p-24-1895- -10----A-,- 53-526 
' p ' ' 

O·vven, Jl•J.8.ry F- --------,-Elizabeth Horn-------:..-Deed.-- Jan.J6-1S96-~--Feb-16-189 6--9- --":--J:...!-54-:-486 
(' ' ' ;; 

: ,; ;1 1 ; ' 

Owen, i,:ary F---------...:.-A. J. Horn------------'--Deea.--...:~Dec-:31-18 95...:.--:;:·eo-15-1896--9---'--A-J.54-487 

Ozment, Coral--------'--rlm. Dobrowalski and 
C.A. ~roll-------------Deed- Oct.J5-1896-,--oct-16-is96--4:20:...-P...:.-55:-594 

' ; : 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA:'\TOR GRANTEE Kind of 
Instru111cnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILIKG 

Jl.Jonth · • Year . :!\fo;1th . Day Year Hom· Min. 
'~===========================o~==~c=====~===o~~==== 

Parker, L.E-------------F.G. Robertson--------Deed----Mar-13-1889--Mar-25-1890---o-----p.;.-43-310 

Parker, J.W. Jr---------Martha Crenshaw,et al-Deed--~-Jan-ll-1889~-Mar-25-1890---5-----P+-43-312 

Paoe, Q.D---------------Mrs. M.C .. Haller------Deed--.;;.-Mar-26-1890--Mar-29-1890---3-----P.,.-43-338 

Pinkard, w.T. and Wife--D.A. Dunn-------------Deed-l--Mar-7-1890---Apr-12-1890---10----A--43-395 

Pinkard, w.T. and Wife 
by Tax Collector--------D.A. Dunn ------------Deed----July-29-1882-Apr-18.1890---2-----P·-43-398 

Pegnse, W.T .. and Wi!e---Marsh Glenn-----------Deed----:r.vtay-5-J.890-;;,.-May-12-1890---11----A--43-412: 

Pierae, Mrs. E.P--------s.R. W.R. E.B. John 
and Jewel Pieroe------Deed----May-5-1890~--May~l4-1890---5-----P--43-469 

Pierce, s .R. and E .. P----s .E .. B. Burke et al----Deed--~-May-5-1890-~-Iviay-14-1890---5-----P--43-474 

Parker, C .. N-------------P.H. Coyce------------Deed----Feb-10-1890~-May-21-1890---9-----A--43-494 

Prewitt, M.A. and Ira---w.H. Holder-----------Deed--~-Nov-28-1885~-May.31-18~0---12----A--43-525 

Penn, W.E. and Vlife-----Robinson Brothers-----Deed---;-Nov-8-1887-•-June-4-1890---3-----P .... -43-538 

Palestine Library and 
social Club-------------Newell Kane-----------Deed----June-9-1890--June-11-1890--9-----A--43-551 

Probst, J .. M-------------J.J. and Anna Probst--Deed Of 
Gift--.,.-June-28-1890-June-30-1890--2-----P•-43-615 

Pettitt, J.L. by Const--J.y. Gooch and M. 
Crohn------------- ---Deed----July-l-1890--July-11-1890--11----A--44-4 

Pettitt, w.P. by Const--J .. Y. Gooch and Crohn--Deed----July-l-1890--July-11-1890--11----A~-44-7 

Porter, J.H-------------samuel Star-----------Deed----July-3-1890--July-12-1890--10----A--44•17 

Perkins, w. Trustee-----T.E. Kersh------------Deed----Jan~lo-1887•-July-16-1890--10----A--44-44 

Parker, C .N-------------H.P .. Cayce------------Deed---.-Feb-10-1890--July-17-1890--11----A...;-44-49 

Parker, VI. and Wife et 
al----- -- ---------------Iv!rs. M .. E. Riae--------Deed-- --Ja.n-30-1890~-Aug-25-1890-- -5-----P--44-129 

Pluc~e, A.J .. , et al-----Henry c. Mayer--------Power of 
a.tty----Oat-27-1887~-sep~l-1890----10----A--44-143 

Pace, T. W--------------W .. D .. Davis------------Deed----Jan•l-1889-.;..-0at-7-1.890----4-----P-.-44-236 

Phillips, Julia and J.H-H.c .. swanson----------Deed----sep~20-1890--0ct-8-1890----ll----A-._44-243 

Pugh, w.w.--------------P.s. Graves------- ---Deed----Oot-9-1890---0ct-13-1890---4-----P--44-260 

Perry, D. and conrad----E. Rudson-------------Deed.--~Nov-l-1890---Nov-4-1890----2-----P--44-344 

Parker, John, Extr. Est. 
of Miles Bennett--------J.w. Kennedy----------Deed----Oot-2-1890---Nov-10-1890---9-----A-~44•358 

Parker, John and C------G .. W .. Franks-----------Deed----Oct-20-1890--Nov-13-1890---2-----P-,..44-368 

Parks, R.C--------------R. Rarding------------Deed----June-12-1890-Nov~l5-1890---12----A•-44-377 

Parks, J.M. and Hariett-R .. C .. Parks------------Deed----June-7-1890--Nov-15-1890---12--~-A--44-330 

Parks, J.11--------------T.J • .McKelvain--------Assignmt 
Bond----Nov,..24-1890--Nov-29-1890---2-----P-~44-445 

Powe:·, J.11., S.M. and. 
Hollaway----------------c .. A. James------------Deed----sep-10-1888~-Deo-1-1890----9-----A-•44-446 

Parks, J.M. and II-------Thomas Kennedy--------Deed---;..Feb-l7-188'1--Dec-l-l890----9-----A-".'944-450 

Parker, D.P .. and B.J----Daniel Parker---------Deed----Nov-22-1890--Dec-1-1890----9-----A--44-454 

Pinkard, ·ff. T. and Suggs-p• J .. Willis and Bro---Deed----Deo-8-1890---Dec-9-1890----3-----P--44-487 

Pinkard and Suggs-------E·A· Edgeworth--------Assignmt 
----Dec-9-1890---Dec-9-1890----4-----P--44-490 

Price, Samuel- ---------s. Howard-------------Bond----Nov-ll-1887--Dec-16-1890---3-----P-~44-510' 
Persons, T.J------------Maggie Persons--------Deed---~Deo-26-1890--Dec~26-1890---4:30--P--44-558 

Petty, J.M--------------sarah E .. Crocker------Deed----Jan-9-1891---Jan-15-1391---10----A--44-621 

Price a.nd Wagner--------A.A. Morgan-----------Release-Jan-26-1891--Feb-2-1891----9-----A-:-46-20 

Poyner, I.P. and. Hife---s.c. Jones------------Deed----Dee-21-1888--Feb-2-1891----8-----A--46-46 

Pope. John R, et al----­

Pope ,lohn H. et al------

Deed of Partition--Feb-7-1891---Feb-19-1891---8-----A--46-61 

Deed of Partition--Feb-7-1891---Feb-19-1891---8-----A--46-65 



GENER~AL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 
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Pierce, s .R .. w .R. et ~1-Mrs. E.P. Pierce---..:-Deed--~-Jlay ... ~~1890~~-Mey:-12;,..1890---11-.,;--A.;..-43:..459 
: '. it 

Pierce, A.F. et al---'---S .. R. E.P. Pieroe------Deed--.:.-May-5-1890-~-May:-14-1.890---5--•--P"!-43;...474 . . 

Palestine, City of---'---Dan Egbert et al---..:--Deed--.,.-June-l~-189~-June-19-1890--l-----P•-43i...573 ; r , , 

Probst, J .111------ - ------F.M:. Hanks------..:----Deed--.,.-June-20-1899-Jun;e-30-}1890--2-----P"l"-43;_612 
' I 
1 ii ' 

Garner-----------Deed----June-2o-189b-June-3b-l890--2--~--P·-43~614 , ' \ lt ' ' ; : Probst, J.M-------------J.N. 
H ,· 

.Probst-----------Deed of ~· · , 
Gift--~-June-28-1890-June-30-1890--2--"!--.P~-43~615 

Parker, Daniel Sr----~--Reuben Brown------~---Deed--l-M.a.r-25-1837~-July-18-1890--2-----P·-44.51 
' ' ' ' ' !\ ' 

Parker, I------------'---Henry navis-----------Deed--~-Jan-10-1890r-Aug ... 7-1890----9-----A·-44:-102 
Ii 

Perry, Conrad and Ali~e-E.B. s.R. and A.C. 
· Green----------------Deed--:-July-23-189p-sep1-1Q;..l890---l-----P•-44~167 

Pr i ee , F. E • and C • G.. ,1 , 

wagner---------------~--Mrs. Julia DeBard--•--Deed--~-Sep~4-l890-+-sep~20-1890---9-----A~-44-201 

Palestine, City of--~;..--Greens Addition to----Map---•- -~-Sep~30-1890---4--~--P~·44-223 
; ' ' 

Pugh, w.w----------7""--Jeff word Jr----------Deed-- ·-Jan-4-l890-~-MayL17•1890---9-----A--43-485 
,. 

Palestine, City of------selah Bowen-------~--Deed----sep~26-1890~-0ot~8-l890----12----A~-44-247 
I 

Pugh. w.w------------ 1 --Jeff word---~---~--Release-Oct-10-1890l-Oct~l3-1890---4--•--P~-44~259 
' H 1 

Prather, H.v. et al-----R.B. Bledsoe by Shff--Deed--~-Nov•4-1889-~-0at~l7-1890---ll-~--A+-44.-263 
. ! 

Parker, s. and Fannie•--s.B. Kyle and Wife----Deed---,-Jan~ll-1889~-0oti...28-1890---11:30-A--44-312 

pagitt, P---------,---Hester Foster-----..'.--Deed--J-Feb-4-1:890-+-Nov'-6-1.890----2-----P--44-347 

Parks, R. C------·----•--J .M:. and Harriet Parks 
----Deed--.ii-June-7-l.890~-Nov~l5•1890---12-•--A.;;_44,..3ao 

.!:?arks, J .. M---------- -:---T .. J. ?.lcKel vain--------Deed o:i!' • : . . . · 
:Assignmt.oi-Nov-22-l890~-Nov ... 22~189Q---2--..i--p~-44,..405 

j'; 

Parker, Daniel-------7--C .. A .. James and Wife-:--Deed--..i-Nov-l-l89Q-1.-nec ... 1-l890·---9-----A~-44-448 
i 

Parker, n .. E. and B.J-.!..--Thos .. Kennedy and Wife . . 
--Deed--..;;-Nov•21-1890.,.-Deo•l-l890.;.. ......... 9 _____ A..;,_44~402. 

'. ,: 

Parker, Daniel-------J..--D .. P. and 3. J .. :pa.rker--Deed--..i-Nov-22-1890#--Deo•l-l.890----9---·--A--44-454 , , n ; 
I 

.Pinkard, C .E.. and Wife-~T~ o' connell----------Release-l'iov-ll-l890.i.-Deo-l0-18 90---9-----A•-44-494 

Perkins, H.0---------.:.--G.H. Harrison and Wife- , 
----Deed- _ _, _1\iiar•31-il885.:.-Deo~1s-.1890---ll- -.--A..:-44.;.. 51 

' I 

Phillips• G .. a-nd Call.ie-T .. A. Mo~,1anus-------·--Deed--j-Nov-10-1890l-Dec•20.;..1890---2---- .... P~-44~534 
Pagitt, P.A-----•----~--w.H. Jenkins and Wife-Deed--J-oot"!lS-18901-neo-26-1890---9-----A~-44'-554 . .. 

Person, .W.aggie----------T .. J .. Person-----------Deed--""-Deo-26-l.890~-Deo-26-1890---4:30--P ... -44•558 

Palestine social Club• . 
Hewell Kane----------.i.-'."':Mrs .. Effie Campbell i1 

• 

and G .. A. Wright-------Release-Dec'."'22-l890r:-Dec~27-1890---~l--i--A~'-44•560 
. . 

i Pagi tt, Pleasant-----+--Julia. DeBard--------;--Deea.--..:i-Jan-5-1891-;..-Jan;..5-1891----4: 30--P~:-44~587 

:Pagi tt, Pleasant-----~--Hester Foster-----<--Deed--~-Feb-4-l~~w-4-Jan-6-1891·---10--·--A"".'-44•592 
:; 

Palestine, City of------c.o. Green-------~-;-Deed--~-Feb.-10-1891+-Feb-ll"".'1891---~:30--P~-46-51 

Pope John H. et al-----­

Pope, John H. et al--:..-­

Pope, Harriet J. Deceased 

Deed of par:ti--Feb~7•1691-'!'r-Feb-19-l891---8-----A--46-61 

Deed of Part--;-Feb..;.7-1891---Feb-19..;.1891---8-----A:--46-65 

copy of Will and Pro ba1te . . . 
~-1Ia.y ~ 24-18847-Feb :..19•18 91---e---:- -A- -46:-17 

Parks, J .M------------- -c. A.. James and Wife-:--Deed--:-:..,,Oct-30-1885.oi.-Feb:..21-1891---12----A-•46-88 

Phillips p sam-- ------ ---T .. A .. McManus------:""-Release-lfov..;.l0-1890~-Feb-24-1891---10: ~0-A:--46•98 

Palestine, City of---.,.--J. A. Duncan and Wife--Deed--~-Feb-21-1891~-Mar:..12-1891---10---:-A•-46..;.l 79 

Palestine, City of---.L.--Addi tion to lviurchison, Stout .and Boyds---Map--+---·-------:...--------46:-202 
.. 

Pirtle, I.L----------~--T.W .. Moore------------Deed---;.W.S.r-l-1890-~-May.L.l-1891----3---,--P--45•60 

' Price and swanson----'."'--Akin and Gilbert----~-Deed----May-13-l891--Ma.y ... 13.;.1s91---6--~--P--45t68 
. ! 

Prioe and swanson-------sam Luoas----.... ----!--Deed----1VIa.y'-16-~891•-May~l6'."'189l---2-----P•-45.;.74 
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Pope, Harriet J. Deceased- Copy of Will-•-May-24-1884--Feb-19-1891---B----•A~-46-77 

Pace, Thomas------------Andrew Scott----------Deed----Feb-2-1891-~-Feb-28-1891---2:20--?--46-108 

Parks, J.M. Assignee----T.J. McKelvain--------Final 
Report--Mar-5-1891-:-Mar-5-1891----2:20-•P--46-140 

Price, F.E -------------J.B. Wynn-------------Deed----Mar-ll-1891--Mar-17-1891---5-----P--46-194 

Pickle, W.E.M. and J,,A.-J .. s. Walters----------Release-June-21-1890-Apr•6-1891----9-----A--46-234 

Parks, R.c. Extr. of 
George Parks------------Robert Reed-----------Deed--~-Nov-15-1879~-Apr~7-l891----10----A~-46-247 

P~well, G.W. and M.J----A.B. Wood-------------Deed---- -1883,..-Apr~7-1891----6-----P~-46-251 

Payne, C.L. and A-------E.R .. Kersh------------Deed----Apr-3-1891-•-Apr-21-1691---4-----P•-46-307 

Perkins, T. J.. and Wife--Mrs .. R. W.. :raylor------Deed----Apr•23-1891,..-Apr-25-1891.---2--,.. .. -p __ 46-316 

Parker, J.R .. Jr---------E.L .. Coleman----------Deed----Oct-26-1889--May-14-1891---4-----P~-46-365 

Pope, John H. by atty 
in fact-----------------Est. of J.H. starr----Deed----May-18-1891,..-May-22-1891---6-----P~-46-385 

Pope, John H------------Jas. H .. Starr and 
C.F. Chavaillier------Power of 

atty-~-Jan-19-1891,..-May•26-l.89~---9-----A--46-396 

Palmer,,Geo. w. and 
G.W .. Burkitt------------J.w. watts and Wife---Deed----June- 1891,..-June-23-1891--10----A--46-456 

Person, wm--------------J.J., cavanaugh--------Deed----Ju.ne-l-1891,..-June-26-1891--10:30-A~-45-96 

Prioe, H.L. and E. A. 
swanson-----------------sam Lucas--- ---------Deed--•-June-27-1891-July-27-1891--10----A"".,-45-105 

I-rather, H .. v .. and ifiif'e--T.:M:. Golley-----------Deed----May-l-1891-'.'"-July-4-1.891---12----A--46-489 

Parker, I. by Extr------Miles Parker----------Deed----Dec-30-l884--1uly-3-1891---l-----P--46-49~ 

Parrish, J.C .. by Sheriff' 
---J .. M. Silliman---------Deed----July-8-1891--July-9-1891---9-----A--46-509 

Palmer, G.w. and Wife 
and G.A. Wright---------Horaoe word------'.'"----R.elease-J-uly-10-1891-"July-11-1891--5-----P-,...46-51.7 

Palmer, G.M., e~ al-----F .. H. Davenport--------Deed----July-21-1891-Aug-1-1891----1-----P~-46-548 

Palestine, City of------subdivision Block 91--Map----- ~-sep-5-1891----5-----P-~46-565 

Perkins, H.0------------G .. H. Ha.rrison---------Deed----Jan-2-1891---Aug-11-1891---5-----P--45-12'1 

Palestine Real and Investment Association-----copy of 
Charter-- --Aug-13-1891---5-----E--46-588 

Ealestine, City of------J.E. Naismith---------Deed----Mar-14-18S9--Aug-l9-1891---4:30--P--46-597 

Peebles, F .H------------J .. A· Parker-----------Deed----Mar-16-1889--Aug-29-1891---8-- ----A--46-616 

Parker, J.A-------------J.E. Neal-------------Deed----Dec-2-1890-~-Aug-29-1891---8-----A--46-616 

Parker, B .F .. D. ':i .. et al-Q..E .. Reed---- ---------Agreemt:-Sep-28-l.883•-Sep-22-1891---4-----P--47-3 

Parks. J.M., et ctl------T.B. Greenwood--------Q.uit c. 
Deed----se:p-10-1891:--0ct-9-1891----2-----P-~47-46 

Price and swanson-------Trustees Dst. 6 
School 2--------------Deed----Aug-24-189ih--Oot-3l-1891-:--10:30-A-~47-121 

Prewitt, M.A. and Ira---Brown and Reeves------Deed----Nov-3-1891---Nov-6-1891----9-----A--47-164 

Price and wagner--------J.A. McLean-----------Deed--•-Oct-3l-1891--Nov-1hl-1891---9-.:..---A--47-173 

Parker, I---------------Miles Parker---- -----Deed----Nov-27-1891--Nov-28-1.891---9:30--A--45-173 

PeDJll{, Thomas by 
Tax Coll.ector-----------J.M. O .. D. Ferguson---Tax Deed-Apr-7-1891---Nov-27-1891---4-----P--47-210 

Parker, Isaac, Eat of by 
Executors---------------Wright Parker---------Deed----Dec-30-l.8S4--Nov-28-l89l---9-----A-~47-222 

~arker, Isaac, Est. of 
by Executors-----------Laura. Parker----------Deed----Deo-30,..l.884~-Nov-28•1891.---9----:-A--47-225 

Parker, Issac, Est. of 
by Executors------------Phebe Parker----------Deed----Beo-30-1884--Nov-28-1891---9-----A--47~227 

Parker, Isaac Est. of 
by Executors---------, __ -Wright Parker---------Deed----July-14-1883-Nov-29-1891---9-----A--47•229 

Parker, Isaac Est. of 
by Execu.tors------------Leona Parker----------Deed----Dec-30-1884--Nov-ZB-1.891---9-----A-·47-231. 



GRAKTEE 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

IZ:i111'1 
Inslrt:n1ent 

Pells. Mrs• S.R------·--Lytton Booker and Mary 
Mooker, by Extr-------Deed--

; ~ i ' 

June-l-1891---4--~--P--46-400 

Patrick, L--------------A .. K. Bevers and Wife-"!'"Deed-•'"-June-6-:18 -June-6!""1891--•9-----A~-45-86 

Pearson, P .. H---------;..--Est .. J.W. McDade------Order of 
' Sale--~-Mar-4-1891-L-June-18-1891--G--•--Pl-46-394 

Persons\,. William-----•--Henry Ash and . ·' . 
Joe A.mson-------------Deed--•-June-1~1891~-June-26-1891--10:30-A!""-45-98 

' ' ,, ' 

Price .and swanson----~--Julia DeBa.rd----------Deed---t-July-3-1891~-July-4-1891---9--~--A--45-101 
Pagi tt, Pleasant-----~--T .. M. Sweeney, et aJ..---Deed--•-Mar-7-l891-L-JUly-2~l891---4: 20--p..;.-46-483 

Parker, Miles--------~--Est. I. Parker by Ext-Deed--~-Dec~30;1884~-July-3•1891---l--~--P~-46-49& 
Palestine, City of---~--Z·A· MoReynolds subdivisiotj 

· Block 91-----------~--Ma~ of~ 
!'. 

:-sep.-5-18 91-- - -·5--..;- -P.;.-46-565 
I 

Price and swanson-------sam Lucas----------...;._-Release-June-27-189+-AugL9-1891----ll-..;--A!""-46-569 

Palestine Real Estate and Investment Association Copy of Char.ter-f--Aug-13-1891---5--:--P~-46.i.588 

Piercet w. J---------·-~--Tennie Hanna----------Deed----sep-3-l891-+-sep~5-iJ..891----l-----P+-45-143 

Parker, J .. A-------------F .. H .. Peebles----------Deed--!""-Mar.;.16-1889i-Aug-29;..l891--·-8--...;--A--46-6lo 

Pessoney, Mary----------Jim Conaway--------~--Deed--J-sep-17-1891~-sep-17-1891---4-----P•-45-153 

Palestine Petorleum and 
Mining company---· ---i---T .. A .. 

Parker, B ~R· D.W., et a.l 

i] 
,j : 

Wood and Wife-J--Deed--.i.-Sep-1.0-1891~-Sep-12;...1891---12-~--A..;-46ir·e30 
--.Agreemt-Sep-28~l883+-sep-22~1.891---4-----P•-47-3 

i '\ ' ' ' 
;: l : 

Prioe, H .. L .. et al----.:..--J .A. Davis and • • · :; • 
C .. J .. Grainger----------Deed----Sep-21-1891~-Sep~23•1891---8-----A...:-47-7 

' 'i : 

Pierce, Wm. J--------;.,.--Ma.ry Reed-------------Deed----Sep-23-189lt-Sep;-26-1.891---4-----P~-47,.12 

Price, J .D-----------L--M:. and Louis Lavo-----Deed----Oct•5-1891-l-oat-12-1891---8--...,--A--45~167 

Pelis, J .. F--------------W.H. Gammage----------Deed--~-Oct-19-l89ll-oet..;30~l891---l-----P•-47-117 
Price and Wagner-----~--w.R .. Galer and Wi:f.'e---Deed--;-Aug-18-l89li-oct-31-1.89l---1.l----A--47-126 

Parker, Mile s--------~--I.. Parker-------------Deed--~-Nov .. 27-1891--Nov-28-1891---9: 30--A--45-172; 

Patrick, F .. A------------c .c. Everett-- --------Deed---:-Dec-4-1'891---Dec-10-1891---9-----A--45-l 78 
;i ' 

Parker, Wright-------~--Est. I. Parker by Ext-Deed--~-Dec-30-18841-Nov-28•1891---9-----A--47-222 
Parker, Laura-----------Est. I. 

Parker, Phebe--------L--Est .. I. 

Parker, Wright-------~--Est. I. 

Parker, Leona-------.i.--Est .. I. 

Parker, 

Parker, 

parker, 

Parker, 

Extr--Deed--..;-nec~30-1884~-Nov-28'!"1891-~·-9---.--A--47.i.225· .. 
I '< ' ,, : 

Extr--Deed--1-Dea-30-18841-Nov-28.i.1891---9-----AJ-47-227 

Extr:-Deed---'-July-14!""1883-Nov-28.;.1.891---J.1---1--A--47.i.229 

Extr--Deed---Dec-30-1884--Nov:...2s-l891---9--_.--A'!"-47-23l 
•! 

Patrick, F .. A---------:...--c. c. Everett--------"--Release-Dec-3-1891 ... -'-Dec-10-1891---10--·--A•-47-257 

Padgi tt, R.M-- -------i--Pad5ett, Pleasant-----Deed---'-Nov-10-l891J-Dea•l8-1891---9---'--A--47-271 

Parker, W .c and Wife-.i.--S. Parker and Wife----Deed--~-Dec~30-1886~-Dec-21-1.891---9---;--A'!"-47.:.2s4 

Pettitt, Bettie and C ~C-P.H .. Horn by Agent--'!"-Deed----Dec~30-18822-nec-26-1891---9---1--A•-47-296 
Pr ice am swanson-----:---Mrs. Julia DeBard---~-Release'-July-2-ll89lt-Jan.;..4-1892----10----A--47~308 

Phenix, J.R----------..;--J.L .. and Hattie J. 
Johnson------- ------,..-Deed---1-0ct-19-1888~-Jan-6-1892----12----A-i;-47.:.320 

i : 

Phenix, J .R-------------J. James and Wife-----Deed--~-Nov-l-1887-..;-Jan-6-1892----12----A--47,..321 

Persons, N.H. and J.w.--T.J .. M .. A. Perkins-----Deed---;..Apr~29-l891+-Jan-15~1892---2---,..-P--47-573 . . 

Pessoney, John---- -- -:..--E .. W. Bush----------- --Deed---'1-lfov..:22-1891--Jan:...20-1892---2-----P--45-196 

Payne, sam--------------Murphy Chesney--------Deed----Sep•l-1891-~-Jan-26-'1891---9---~-A--47-402 

Pessoney, John and Wife-D.M. Butler and Wife:..-Deed----Feb-5-189?-.,.-Feb-6-1892----10----A--47-428 

Pool, J.M------- -----;---Mrs .. Cora A· Pool-----Power of 
Atty----Feb-16-l892~-Febl..18..ol892---1:40'-·P•-47~483 

Pryor Geo--------------Brown and Pryor-------Deed----Dec-20-l8a9~ .. -Feb•24 ...... l892---l.2----A--47-498· , \ ! 

Pinkard 9 W ... T-- --->---~--J.E. and 111• S .. Whi te-~-Deed----Dec-13-l.888..;-Feb-26-1892---10----A--47-505 
"-., t 

Poyner, I.P----------~--J.B. T.E. W.F. Wagnon-Deed----Mar!"'7-1892-~-Mar~8-l892----6--•--P--4~!""535 

Price and Wagner--------W•Q .. Reeves------- -...,-Deed----Feb-(19-1892"!"-Ma.r"!"l2-rl892---10--!"'-A--47-553 
! ' i ' \ ' 
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Pa trick, F. A and Vlife--w .H .. Holliday----------Deed----Dec;..4-1891---Dec-10-1891---10----A•-47-258 

Pierce, W.J------------s.w. Sims--------------Release-Dec-14-1891--Dec-14-1891---2-----P--47-260 

Petty, John N----------w.T. Wagnon et al------Deed----Dec-17-1887--Dec-16-1891---9-----A·-47-263 

Padgi tt, Pleasant------R.M. Padgi tt-----------Deed----l~ov~10-1s91'--neo-18-l891---9-----1!\--47-271 

Parker, Stephen and Wife 
-----w.c. ?arker and Wite---Deed----Deo-30-1886~-Deo-21-1891---9-----A--47-284 

Parker, Phebe----------E. Horn--------- ------Deed----Deo-19 ... 1891--Dec-21-1.891---9-----A--47-286 

Parker, Joe and Wi!e---Jno. F. Barthel--------Deed----Jan~6-1892-~-Jan-7-1892----1:30--P•-47-337 

Pinson, Isaac, est. of 
by Tax Collector-------Ezell and Bell Co----~ax Deed--Apr•2-1889---J·an-8-1892----3-----P--47-356 

Parker, J.A. and Wife 
Neal, J.E. and Wife----Jesse Broadbent--------Deed----Jan-6-1892---Jan-11-1892---8-----A--47~362 

Perkins, T.J. and M.A--J.W. and N.H. Persons--Deed----Apr-29-1891;...-Ja.n-15-1892---2-----P--47-373 

Palestine and M .. P. Co--J.L. Worley------------Deea.--~-Jan-13-1892--Jan-16-1892---3-----P--47-386 

Parks, J.M. and Wife---11.E .. TuicCkacken------;..--Deed----J.~ov-5-1891-:..-Jan-28-1892---12----A--47-407 

Patterson, H.J. and vrife 
-~-w.J. Jarvis------------Deed----Jan-9-1892---Feb-2-1892----8-----A~-47 ... 403 

Palestine Library and social . 
Club, J.N. Link, Trust-F.H .. Davenport---------Deed----Feb-2-1892-~-Feb-3-1892----8-----A•-47-417 

Pessony. John and iiife 
-----D.M. Buttes and Wi!e---Deed----Feb-5-1892-•-Feb-6-1892----10----A·-47-418 

Parker, stephen--------Stephen B· Kyle--------Deed----Jan-ll-1889~-Feb;..9-1892----10----A~-47 ... 432 

Parker, Ben anl Wife---Davis, Brooks and 
Brown------------------Deed----Nov-20-1891•-Feb-13-1892---12:30-A ... -47-458 

Pierce, W.J. and Wi!e--Mrs. E.J. Smith--------Deed----July-22-1891-Feb-18-1892---10----A--47-478. 

Po.ol, Mrs. Cora A------J.:M .. Pool--------------?ower of 
atty----Feb-16-1892--Feb•l8-1892---1:40--P--47-48Z 

Pierce, w .. J------------Yirs .. E. J. Smith- -------Release-Feb-18-1892'."'-Feb-18.;,,1892---5-----P--47-486 

Parker, Jas. A---------J.F. Barthal-----------Deed----Feb-20-1892~-Feb-20-1892---12:30-A--47-489 

Parker, J.A. and M-----Isiah iiubbard----------Deed----Feb-20-1892--Feb-20-1892---3-----P--47-491 
' 

Pryor, _Ubert----------Geo. "I2ryor-·------- ----Deed----Deo-20-1889~-Feb ... 24-1892---12----A-.-47-498 
"!"I 

Pinkard, W .. T.. and Wi!e-H.M. Cook----- ---------Deed----eJan-15-1892':"-J.viar-5-1892----9-----A--47..,525 

Price, F .. E. and C .. G .. 
Wagner------------ ----llenry Ash--------------Deed----May-2-1892---May-2-1892----4-----P--45-223 

Par::ter, Dan. and Wif'e--s..D .. Box---------------Deed--~-ui.ar-19-1892--May-10-1892---2-----P--48-16 

Parker, Da.n------------Heirs Q .. E .. Read, B .. F. 
Parker and D .. w. Parker-Deed of 

Part---- --sep-22-1891---4-~---P--46-3 

Peels, J.F. by Sheri!!-D.G. Evan and co-'7-----Deed----Apr-ll-1892--June-13-1892--3-----F--48-99 
' . 

:::rice and .>v;a.nson---- --H .. L. Price, C ·A· Dial 
and E.A. swanson------':"Deed----May-25-1892•-Jul.y-5;..1892---11----A--45-254 

Parker. Ben and Wi!e-;..-H.O. Tyler-------------Deed----Feb-4-1892---July-9•1892---9-----A--48-135 

Palestine Nat. Bank----J.B. and Ida Hamilton--Release-Aug-17-1892--Aug-17~1892---ll--.--A--48-178 

Pitts, T.F. and Susie 
et al--------- --------Josie :M. Burton--------Deed----Feb-17-1892~-se:p-2-1892----8-----A--48-202 

Petitt, W.R. and s.c. 
McCreary and Wife------J.L. Pettitt-----------Deed----Aug-30-1892--se:p-5-1892----5-----P--48-213 

Parker, C.N------------T .. T. and E.L. Gammage 
and w.c. Linden--------Power of 

atty-0 --se:p-28-1892--Sep-29-1892---5-----P--48-255 

Parker, Phebe--------:.0.-w.B .. Selmon------------Deed----Aug-l-1891---0ot•3-l892----8-----A--48-262 

Palestine, City of-----Julia c. Silliman-----Tax Deed-Nov~3-1892---Nov-15-1892---ll----A-...48-355 

Palestine, City of-----Julia c. Silliman-----Tax Deed-Nov-3-1892---Nov-15-1892---11----A--48-357 

Payne, C.L. and Wife---H. Bridges--..;.;.----------Deed----Feb-20-1892--Nov-26-1892---2:40--P·-48-396 

Prewit, M.A-----------:-w.o. Prewit------------Deed----Nov•30-1892--Dec;..5-1892----8-30--A--48-424 
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Parker, Dickensom----!..--State of Texas--------Patent-:r-Feb.;.24-il.8 --l--""--P..;-47..,.557 

Palestine Loan .Ass 'n-l..--M.H. Addington and Wife- : . : : . • • 
--'.11ransf--Mar--21.•1892#--Mar"-26._l.892---l-- .... --p.:._47~,5s7 

: ;: ' : : : 

Petty, Jno. N--------,..--Mrs. M. J. Hassell.---.--Deed--~-Ma.r-23-0.892~-1lar123!..1892---3---i--P...,-45.:..2i.3 
Parker, J.B----------~--Wool.ey, E.E. ani J.L. 

· A.F. Sprayberry and 
Wife-· - --- -----------Deed---":-May"-

Parker, Dan---------..;_-J. W .. Gray and Wife--:--Deed----Feb-.23-1892+-May;-23'r'l.892---3-----P--48-51 

Palestine, w. and P. Co-c.s. Greely-----------Deed--~-Apr-o-ia92-+-May-30-1892---10-~--A--48-68 

Parker, Dan Heirs of-!..--E. Reed and B.F. D .. W. 
Parker------------- ... --Deed ~f 

:Part--..; ... f-Sep:-22:-1891---4-----p-._47..,.3 
q ' ' 

.• Palestine Loan Ass' n-1 --J .. W .. Wright-----------Deed---,-May-20-0.892l-Jun~-2-l892---3--~--Pi-48..,.80 

Price, F.E. as Next friend 
to R.B .. & J.H .. Long--•--Royall Murchison and 

J .. R. Long-------------Copy of' 
Deoree-f-

Person, William---------J .3. .. Cook and Wife----Deed--~-Dec-2-l.891---June-18-1892--10--1--A--48-109 
Price, Swanson and 
Dial--------.....--------•--Price and swanson-----~eed--..ii-May~25-1892+-July-5.!.1892---ll--'--A-45•254 

Palestine t W .& p. Co-l--P .. A. Kolstad and Viife-±iease-~-July-14-189t-July-16-1892--8--••-.A-;,_49 ... i.49 

Platt and Peterson---~--Joseph Farville-----~-Deed--~-June-22-l89?-July-28-1892--2---•-P~~48~157 
: ' i 

Peterson, .!:::.... and R. :i • .. : · 
Platt Jr------------- --Joseph Farville-----~-Deed--;:-June-22-1892-July-28-1892--2-----P-•48-157 

Puckett, Cyrus----------state of Texas by 
Comptroller-----------certif-: · 1: i · 

Redem:pt~Aug-;l3-l892f-Sep,.2-l.892----l.l-30-.A-.:-48.;.208 
' i' ' i 

Pettitt, J.L------------w.R. 'ettitt and s .. c.. .· . . . . 
McCreary and Wife-----])eed--·+Aug•30-l892*-Sep-5-1892----5---r--P--48'"!'213 

' 11 

Palestine, Ci cy o f------H· and V. Egbert by 
Sheriff---------------Deed---~Aug-;26-1892~-sep721-l892---~---;-P~~48-238 . 

Palestine, City of-- -;--J .. w. Wright-----------Ma:p----~ 

Prather, JI., v-- ------+--J .. c .. wool.am---------1"'-Deed---1•Aug-30-;L892f-Oct:l1..i.1892---3-----P.,1"'45-271 

Palestine, City of---- ...... c. o. Green, et al-----Release·-Sep-24-1892l-oat.:.21-l892---2-----P_;-48l296 

Palestine Loan .Ass 1 n-l--J. w. Ozment---- -------Transfer .. 
of Note~oet•22-1892~-0ot-.27..i.l892---3----.-P--48•304 

Prather, Sallie E----.:.--c.R. Dill. and Wife----Deed---Loct-22-1892J-Nov-;ll~l892---s-----A-i-48•348· 
; l ·' i' I 

Pitts, J .. F----------- ... --J.M. Gore and Wife--..;-Deed---~Oct-l.-l.891-l-Nov-11~1892---l.2--~-A-.-48-350 

Proctor, I .. c------ -~----Geo .. P. s tewa.r t-------Dee d-- .. +-Nov ... 22-1892- -No v.;.23-; 1892---10: 415-.A--48• 373 
. . 

Prewi t, V/ .. 0------- ---l--M .. A. and Ira :Prewi t--:--Deed---;..Iiov..;30-l.892 ... -Dec-:-5-l.892 ... --... 8: 30,..-A--48-424 

Pierce, Duna.vant---------Deed---... Nov-S-1S92:...J-Nov~21-1ss2--2---1""-P""•48..+366 
;I , ' 

Pro ct or, I .. c---------"!'--Geo. P. Stewart-------Deed---i-l~ov..;22-l.892•-Nov•23.;.1892·---lO----A-•48-375 
) :: ; ( 11 ' 

Palmer, J .. Mc-----------T .. T. Gammage--and 
Kate Weklin-----------])eed-- lfov-22~1892~-Nov-;22..!1892---2: 25 .... -P--48...;378 

Purvis, Wm--------------Frank Purvis----------Deed---L.Feb-9-1S93-l-nec-21.~1892---12--l-.A--4s.2493 
Pervis, Frank---------r--T .. R.. Dunn------ ----·---Releaser-Mar-:15-l892_;-nec-21.-.l.8 92---ll---;-.A-.-484495 

I ' \ ' 

! Pinson, George-------~--T. S .. Atkinson ... -·------Deed----Jan-12-l.893-~-Jan-4-1893----2 ... --.... -P-~48..;541 

Jan-·25-1 .. 893"".-Jan..;.25 .... 1.893---ll.--;.. ... A--. 49~1.l 
I ' ' ' ' j 

; Petty, Jno .. :n---------.:..--w .. B .. Robinson, , ; ·. . : • 
Gammage and Gregg-----Deed---·.-Feb-7-1893-•-Feb..i.7-:t893----3---+.-P--49J53 

Porter, L.H---------....:--M .. L. Hassel.l--------~-Deed---~Dec-9-1892-~-Feb-2ll1s93 ___ 8-----A·-49..:123 
I ' I , \ 

Pria.e - J .D----------..i--M .. Lavo and Wife----~-Deed---.-Feb-l~-1893·i:-Mar..i.l.-1893----10--""-A--49-:146 
! ; , 

Price and Wagner--------W.Q.. Reeves-----------Release-:Mar-3-1893-..:-Mar~3-1893----5---!..-P-:r-49_;1.57 

Pinson, L. C--------... -..l_ ... ~ .. C., Hooker------:·· --.:..-Deed---..-Nov-2?.:-l889 ... .-Mar~13-1893---ll:30-A·-49-.200 
. . 

Pinson, L .. C-------------R .. H .. Rooker--------L-Release-Dec~21•1886--Mar..:.13Ji.s93 ___ ll:30-.A--49-202 
i ' ' 
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Price, s.N---~--------w.J. Bro\vn and 
A.H. Dodds------------Deed----Nov-3-1892-~-Dec~5-1892----8:30--A•-48-426 

Palestine, City of------J.H. Silliman------~Tax Deed--Nov-30-1892..,-Dec-12-1892---1-----P•-48-470 

Palestine, City of------D.C. Bowden-----------Deed----Sep-24-1892~-Dec-16-1892---11:30-A•-48-475 

Purvis, Frank-----------wm. Purvis------------Deed----Feb-9-1892---Dec-21-1892---12----A·-48-493 

Pesso.Gey, }aa.rie and Jno-:M.B. Cloud------------Deed----Aug-9-1890-•-"'an-3-1893----4-----P..,-48-520. 

Parker, John, etal------J.E. Cooper-----------Judgmt. 
Deed----Jan-3-1893-•-Jan-3-1893----3-----P--48-530 

Parker, John et al---•--Jas. H. Long--------~-Deed by 
Judgmt--Dec-19-1892,..-Jan-6-1893----2:30--P--48-563 

Pickle, Heirs-----------J .. w. Rhodes-----------Deed----Jan.14-1892--Jan-10-1893---2-----l:' ... _49_575 

Palestine, City of------Julia c. Silliman-----Deed--~-Jan-12-1893~-Jan-19-1893---9-----A--48-625 
Pace, w. et al----------Milton Rush-----------Deed----Nov-4-1892-... -Feb-4-1893----11----A--49-48 

Pace, W-----------------Milton Rush-----------Deed--~-Oct•l5-1892~-Feb-4-l893----ll----A--45-299 

Price, H.L. and Co------w.R. Roberts----------Deed-- ... -Dec-15-1892•-Feb-21-l.893---l-----P--45-308~ 

Pitt,s, J.F. and Wife----J.M. Gore-------------Deed----Mar-6-1893---Mar-25-1893---4-----P ... -49-253 

Price, H.~. et al-------D.H. Johnson----------Deed----1!iar•4-l893---Apr-8-1893----8-----A--49-305 

Parker, Phebe--------- ... -G.w .. Whitley----------Deed----lilar-17-l.893;...-Apr-22-1893---5-----P--49:.._379 

Parker, J?he be-----------c. B .. Daley-- ----------Deed--...,-Mar-17-1893--Apr-22-1893---5-----X-.-49-379 

Pells, J.F.-------------D.G. Evans and Co-----Deed----June-6-l.893~-June-7-1893---10----A--49-487 

Pirtle~ CarJline by 
Trustee---- ------- ------Ten1:;.essee Pirtle------Deed----Mar-24-1892--June-14-1893--9-----A•-45-342· 

Parker, Jno. et al------J.E. cooper et al-----Copy of 
Judgmt--June-16-1893-June-16-1893--5--- -P--49-499 

Parks, Beaford and 
Addie Parks-- ----------w.A. Newton-----------Deed----Feb-17-l.893--June-21-1893--6-----J?--49-515 

Pells, J.F--------------H.M. VanFleet---------Deed----Feb-25-1892•-June-23-l.893--3-----P•-49-519 

Palestine, City of------Jno. Yveiler-----------Deed-- ... -May-16-1890""-June-29-1893--4-----P""-49-531 

Prather, H .. v-- ----------I .N. Green---- ---------Release-June-16-1885-July-1•1893---l-----P•-49-536 

Price, H.L., C.A. Dial 
and E.A. swanson--------D.H. Johnson----------Deed--~-June-17-1893-July-13-1893--11----A--49-560 

Phillips, Laura L. and 
H.B. Phillips-----------John and Mary Pessony-Deed----July-ll-1893-July-l3-1893--l-----P--49-56l 

Parks, B.F. and B.E-----J.W. Stevens and Wife-Deed----Feb-25-1892~-July-14-1893--8-----A--49-563 

Person, Katie L· and 
William Person----------J .. H. Silliman---------Deed----July-25-1893-July-25-1893--1-----P•-49-581 

Pope, Lee and Wife------M.J. scarborough------Deed----June-30-l.887-Aug-1-1893----9-----A--49-592 

parker, J.B-------------w.H. Dick-------------Deed----July-27-l.893-Aug-1-1893----4-----P--49-593 

Palestine, City of--- ---Mrs. Tennie Han:.:1a-- ---Deed----Aug-l-1893---.Aug•lO·l.893---9-----A--45-364 

Parks, R.c--------------B.F. and B.E. Parks-•-Deed----May-l~S-1893--Aug~30-l893---ll----A--49-629 

. * Potts, E.P--------------J.M.McMillan----------Deed----Nov-17-l.887--0ct-4-1893----2-----P--50-93 

Potts, E.P--------------J.U .. M:cMillan---------Release-Dec-l.8-1888--0ct-4-1893----2-----P--50-95 

Poyner, I.P.-----~-----J.B. T.E. and W.F. 
wagnon-----------------Deed----Jan-6-l.892---0ct-9-1893----5-----P--50-113 

Palestine, City o;,f------Mrs. :M. J .. Gammage-----Deed----July-3-1893•-0ot-ll-l.893---2-----P--50-118 · 

Petree, Alice, et al----K.A .. Cook-------------Deed----~ec-2-1·890-~-Nov-3-1893----5-----P--50-165 

Prewitt, W.0------------0tilla l?rewitt--------Deed----Nov-3-1893---Nov-9-1893----9-----A--50-l.84 

Pirtle, Tennessee-------B.O. PirGle-----------Deed----Nov-9-1893-... -Nov~25-1893---4-----P--i5-386 

Pope, John H------------Dave Butler-----------Deed----Nov-28-l89l--Dec-5-1893----l-----P--50-219 

Parks, Jno .. by Admr-----RlH. :McKee------------Deed----sep-9-1893---Dec-11-1893---s-----A--50-319 

Palestine, City of------Mrs .. M. Rickard-------Rede~pt-Dec-7-1893---Dec-11-1893---11----A--50-330 

Parker, l?hebe--·--------E.B. Stokes-----------Deed----Feb"'!'l0-1893--Dec-30'?'1893---8-----A--50-391 
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Pinson, L.P---------•---Sallie Rooker------~--Deed----Jan-14-189l.--Mar-13-l.893--•11:30-A~-49-203 

Pinson, J.M--~-~----~---J.E. 

Palmer, 

Tuoker------·--:---Release-Jan-5-1891~--Mar-15-1893-- ... ~1:30-A--49-205 

Burkitt-------.;.--Deed ... -""-Mar-20-1893--Mar-21-1893---1--~--P--49-245 
< ' I ' ' 

Palestine Cotton seed · , 
and Oil Co----------~---Mrs .. L .. R .. Gammage-----Deed----Apr ... 14-1893:--Apr-15-1.893---10----A--49-326 

Palmer, Jesse-------~---H .. M .. Addington-----~--Deed----Mar-24-1893--Apr-17-1893---2-----P~-49-337 

Palmer, G .. W .. and Wol:f:f--J. w .. l~anae----------r--Deed----May:..l-1893-:..-May-5-1.893----:6--•--P.:..-49-411 

Petty, W .M:----------.---R .. Tindal by Trustee--Deed--•-Ma.y-5-l893-~-1~1ay--5-1.893---""!5--•--P~-49-415 

Palestine, City oii---'---Julia DeEard----------Deed--~-1iay-9-1893-'--:May-ll-1893---:l--•--P--49-434 
' , ~ : 

Pr ice• c. J----------~---J. F. Metoalf----- ----Deed--;...-June-6-1893--June-6-1893---4--.:.--P--45-341 

Pirtle, Tennessee-------caroline Pirtle-------Deed----Mar""!24~1892~-June-14-1.893- ... 9-----A.:..-45-342 

Palmer, G.W-------------w.:M .. Lacy-------------Release-June-3-1893~-June-19-1.893--5--•--P--49-507 

Pessoney, John and . 
Pessoney, Mary----------Laura and H.B .. i'hillips 

---~--Deed--~-July-ll-189f5-Jul:y-13-1893--:l-----P--49-561 

Parks, B .. F. and B.E-----R.c. Farks------------Deed----May-13.:.;1893~-Aug-30-1893---11----A~-49-629 
Pusch, J .. H---- - ----- 1---James Healy and Wife--Deed--7'".'"Aug-30~1893~-Aug-31-1893---8-----A.;.-49-630 

Palestine, City of---•--State of Texas--------Cert .. 
Redempt---Aug-18~1893::..-sep-1-1893----9--·--A.;. ... 49_535 

Palmer and Wolff-----L--J. W .. Nance--------- ---Deed--.;;.-sep.:..l-l893-r-Sep
1

-4-1893----5-----P--50•19 

Palestine Oil co-----~--sam Dexter and Wife---Deed----Oct~l6-l893.!.-oct~l 7~1893---9-----A.:.:-50-129 
. ' :; ; : 

Petty, Jno .. I'I--------- --w .. T. Wagner et al--•--Deed--•-July-24-189~-0ct,-28-1893---11----A--50•145 
: ~ ! 

Palestine Loan Ass'n-~--J .. Y .. Gooch-- ---------Release-Nov-4-1893-~-Nov-6-1893----9--~--A--50-167 

Prewitt., Otilla------:---w .. o .. Prewitt-----""'----Deed--"":-Nov-3-l.893--:--Nov~9-1893·---9-----A--50,..184 

Palestine Loan Ass'n----C.L. Whitesoarver-----Deed----Nov-18-~893+-NpvL22-1893---lO----A--50-238 . . 

Pirtle, B. 0------ ------Ten11essee Pirtle------Deed--..;-B"ov~9-1'893-~-Nov-25~1893---4---,--p-.,..45•386 
' . 

Pate, L .. L. and J.B------W .. M° Killion and Wite-Deed--~-July-18;...l89Gl-Dec;ll,..l893---2-----P~-50-331 

Palestine Loan Ass 1 n----J. w .. Ozment---------'--Deed--~-Jan-!'3-1894-~-Jan-11•1894---9---;--A--50-450 

Perkins, Niak--------L--w.Q.. Reeves-----------Deed--~-May-l't-1892.:..-Jan-.2..-,..1894---10----A--50-398 
' 

Phenix, J .. R----------~--Albert Hassell"!-------Deed----Deo-29-1892'!'!'-Jan:..11-1.894---10----A--50-487 
,; I 

Palestine National Bank-R ~A .. Jenkins and Wife-Deed---,-Jan-23-1894..:.-Jan.:..24-1894---12----A-.-50-532 

Proctor, T. C---------+--W. J.. and E .. P .. Tu1oore---Deed----Jan..i.27-l8944-Jan-27-l894---l---'--P--50.545 

Person, Mrs. Kate----'!'!'--Peoples Co-operative 
· Loan Assooiation------Deed----Feb.21-1894--Feb;...21~1.894---3-----P--50.:..603 

Pace, V .E----------~-.i.--N .. A. Pace--- --------~-Deed----Fe b-14-lo 94.-Fe~-15-1894•--9------A--50-585 

Petterson, Houston, Heirs 
of------~-----------l--State of Texas------~-Patent-•Feb•28-1848•-~Iar-8-1894----4-----P--51-18 

Poynor, Moselle---------I .. P .. Poynor- --------Deed----Mar-il2-l894~-:Mar-14-1894-'.'."-10----A•-51-27 

Powers, Tu:Irs .. M.E-- ------A. C. and s .. R. Green---Deed--~-Aug~9-18 93-.,.-Mar~20~1894---l---:...-P--51"'!'36 
. . . 

Palestine, City o:f---~--V .. H. and W .. E .. swift---Deed-... -:..se:p-28-l891--1iar-22~J..894---3-.-~-P--45~399 

Palestine Hunting and 
Fishi.ng Club---·-- -..:-----H. c.. swanson----------DeEHi•""-~Nra~-19-l894--Mar-30 ..:1894---11----A--51-54 

Pringle, Mrs .. E .A----..;,--J .R .. Kendrio1c---------Deed-- ... -Mar-:3-l.883--:-.Apr-2-1894----l2----A-'-51•60 

Peoples Co-o:perati ve . . 
Loan Assoaiation--------Tax Collecto.r---------Deed--- .... Apr-~-1894-;...-Apr'-4-1894----l---;...-p-"!'"51-65 

Power, H .. and Mollie E--wm.N. Sheridan--------Deed---1..:Mar-3-1894---.Apr-7-1894----11---:--A--51-78 

Power, Roll.oway------J--s.M. Power et al------Deed---~ -:-Apr-,7-1894----11----A--51-80 

Petty, lLM.~-- ---------R. Tindall by Gonst-~-Deed-- --Apr-7-1894---Apr~9-l.894----9-----A--51-82 

Palestine Loan Ass' n----1\:I .. H. Addington-------... Deed----A:pr-l 7-1894-,-Apr-23-:1894---9---"!'"-A--51-99 

Prendergast, Smith Co---W .. F .. Roberts--------..i.-Deed----Apr-25-1894--Apr-:30-,1.894---1-----P--51-130 
: : ' ' \ 

Parks, B .F • and Wife----D. T .. Davis and Wife--r-Deed----11ar-17-l894--May..;.7-li894----8-----A--51-148 
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Pett.y > Jno. N-----------M.B. Wo1verton--------Deed--':*-Oat-31-1893:--Jan-8-l.894i----2-----Pt-50-42~ 

Pace, W. T.. and Wife-----J. C. Davis------------Deed--l-Aug-24-189li:..-Jan-13-l.89~---4-----P4-50-461 

Proctor, T. C------------Eva Schnorr----- - -----Deed----Bec•l 9~1.893;--Jan-26-18 94---1-----PL.•50-536 

Pace, N.A---------------V.E. Paoe-----~------Deed--~-Feb-14-1894L-Feb-15-1894---9-----A~-~0-585 
Peoples Co-operative L. 

Kate Person------Deed--:..-Feb-21-1894~-Feb-21-1894---3-----Pl-50-603 : . :: A--------------------~-~Mrs. 
" : '1 

Palestine, City of------Mrs. G.w. Gilbert-----Deed--2-Apr-7-l.891-~-Mar-l-1894~---4-----P4-5o-62~ 

Palestine, City of------Vl. Moody and Weathersby 
--Deed--~-May-22-1893~-Mar-12-189~---4-----P~-51~22 

Poyner, I.P-------------Moselle Poyner--------Deed--l-Mar-12-1894~-Mar-14-1894---10----A4-51-27 
I 

Palestine Loan Ass 1 n 
by J.R. Hearne President 

----------s. Maier--------------Deed--l-Mar-28-1894L-Mar-30-1894---10----A~-51-49 
i 

Palestine Loan Ass'n 
by J.R. Hearne Pres-----Thos. c. Ogilvy-------Deed----liiiar-30-1894•-Apr-6-1894"'!\---4-----P~-45-400 

Power, s.M--et al-------Holloway Power-----•--Deed--~- ~-Apr-7-1894"'!\---ll----A~-51-80 

Peoples Co-operative 
Loan .Assooiation--------Bryan Silliman and . 

· Gorman----------------Deed----Feb-9--1893.;.-Apr-13-1894---2-----P-l-51-96 : . 

Peoples Co-operative 
Loan Association--------Bryan Silliman and . 

Gorman----------------Deed--~-Feb-24-1894~-Apr-13-1894---2-----p..;:_51-101 : : l •. 

Parker J.E. and Wife----Jaok Foster and _ , . 
R. Kimbrough----------Deed--"'!\-Deo-18-1873--Apr-23-1894---11----A~-51-113:' 

' ~ '! ' 

Posey, Ben.nett----------J .. W .. Nanae---------=---Deed--~.-Mar-l 7-1894""-May-l-1894•---2-----P-'-45-411;' 

Pierce, Thos.M. et al---c .M. Kimbro~gh--------Deed----Jan-22-1894.l:.-May-4-1894----10----A·+51-145 

Palestine Loan Ass' n----Jno .. N. Daly----------Deed----May-4-1894---May-5-1.894----3-----P-l-45-413 
:: 

' ;: '; ' 

Parks, B. T .. and Wife----J .D. DuPuy------------Deed---'-May-l0-18947-:May-14-1894---9-----A•,-51-168 

Palmer, G. W-------------J. F .. Wolff------------Deed--...:i-May-18-l894 ... -M:ay-21-1894---4-----P-L51-418 -

Palmer, G. W. and Wife---Hester A .. Unger-------Deed--~-May-29-18944-May-29-1894---12----.A...i,-51-224 
', " 'l :; ; 

Person, Wm. and Wife----J.H .. Silliman---------Deed----June-22-1894-June-23-1.894--8:30--A--51-263 

Price Dial and swanson---
by Robinson-------------w.R .. Roberts----------Release:-Mar-20-18947-July-31-1894--12----A--51-339 

Pel.ls, Est .. J.F. and 
D. G. Evans by Sher iff---:Mrs. S .. R. Pells-------Deed----.:""ug-7-1894-... -Aug-7-1894F"---4-----P..::..51~351 

Palestine C~ty----------Cha.nge of Alley 
between Lots 10 & 11-- - ... Aug-8-1894-f-AUg:-15-1894---5-----P..:f--51-371 

Pells, N.i.rs. S.R---------Palestine Library and . •. . r ., 

Social Club-----------Releas~;sep-l-l.894-~-sep-7-1.894----3-----P-::51-407 

Pettit, c.c. and Mattie-s.T. and J.B. Armstrong :: .. 
-----Release~Dec-2-1889-~-Sep-20•1894---2-----P~-51-426 

Pace. V.E. and Yfife-----s.F. Lewis------------Deed----Oct-6-1894-l-Oct-6-18S4"'!---ll----A-F"51-477 

P-ierce, T.. and 7Hfe et al 
----Sidney Demuke---------Deed---•Jan-22-1894~-0ot-11-1894---3-----.t--51-502 

Pierce, T. and Wife et al 
----G.L .. Kimbrough--------Deed---:-Jan-22-1394"'!'-0ot-11-1894---3-----P-;..51"'!'504 •. 

Pierce, T. and Kimbrough 
et al-------------------c.:s. Kimbrough--------Deed----Jan-22-1894-'-0ot•ll-1894---3-----P-~51•506 

I 

Pierce, T. and Kimbrough 
et al-------------------Lillie p. Kimbrough---Deed----Jan-22-18944-0ct•ll-1894--·3-----P-:,51-510 

Proctor, Wm-------------Sam P .. Du.ncan-------·--Deed---~Oct-22-1S94--0ct-22-1894---4-----P--51-535 

Perry, Conrad-----------A.E. Perry------------Deed----Oat-27-1894~-0ct-27-1894---10----A-~51-562 

Price, w. T. and Wife----w .H. Denson----- ------Deed---io.Bec-30-1892-'-Nov•5-1894----8-----A--51-589 

Pagi tt, P .A--------------M.B. Wel born----------Deed----Dec-9-1890---Uov-19-1894---1-- ---P-:-52-10 

Pierce$ w. J. and Wife---Mrs.. s. A. Cox---------Deed----lfov-27-1894:--Nov-28-1894---4-----P-:-52-29 

Palestine Loan s'n by 
President-------·-------R. Naismith---------•-Deed----Nov-30-1894--Deo~l-1894----4-----P--524Z 

···--~---.,.,. _________ _ 
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Palestine Loan Ass 1 n---O.B. Sawyer by Admr----Deed--..,.-Apr:..28-1894--May-8-1894----3-----P·-5~-152 

Parks, H. and E.B. stokes 
---->--v1.c. Linden------------Deed----Mar-31.1894-:--MaY;-9-1894---... 11----A·-51-157 

Parks, J.M. and E.B.. ' : . 
stokes---- ----------'--VI .. c.. Linden-------- ----Release-Apr-30..i.l894--!vi:ay-9-1894----11----A--5l-l59 

' ' ' " ; ' 

Pennyba.oker, P. V-----.--0 .. B. savr.rers Est. Admr-Deed----Apr-2s..:1s94L-11ay-l 7-l894---ll-~--A"'!'-5l-l 77 

Palmer and Violff-------J. w • .1.~anoe-------------Deed-----May-18-189~:--May'-21~18 94·--4-----P .. -511-184 
' ,) ) 

Palmer, G .. W----------._-J .F. Wolff-------------Deed----May-18..;1894:..;-Mayi-21-18~4---'4--·--P-,..45-417 

Pankett, U .s-------- : __ C. A. Bietry------------Deed--~-May-3-lL894-~-Ma.)"-23~1894--•1-----P--51;..191 

Pells, Mrs. S.R--------G.D. Evans Est .. of .. . : : 
J.F. Pells-------~----Deed----Au.g-7-1894-r-Aug-7-1894----4-----P--51-351 

Pa.1.estine Social and 
Library Club---------:--:Mrs.. s. R.. Pells-------Rel eas~-sep-l-1894-;:--sep-7-1894-- --3--~--P--51-407 

Phi1lips, 1.lrs .. Sudie-;-C .F. and M.R .. Yf.cight---Deed--~-s,ep•ll-1894~-Sel)-13-J.394---11----.A--51•413 

Patriok, Luke----------F.C. Williams, et al---Deed----Aug-l-1890-~-sep~22-1894---4-----P--51-438 

Palestine, City of--- ... -Mrs_ .. Kate seiler-------Deed--..;-Aug•l3-'1894--0ct•3-1894----5-- ~--P--51;455 

Palestine~ City of---:..-c .H .. Herrick and Vlife•-Deed----.Aug~27..;1891~-0ot~3-l894----5--..!--p--51-456 

Pale st ine, City of-- ---w. B. Johnson- -- --------Deed--~-.Aug-:-27-1891..i.-Oot;....3-1894----5-----P--51•457 
' l •I i 

Palestine II City of-- ---Eureka Mfg.. co------~- -Deed----Ma.y-24-1893 ... -0ot:-3-1894----5 ... ----P..:.-51~458 

Palestine, City of---~-Ann Davis and w .. c. Cole 
---Deed-- --sep-17-,18 91~-0ot-3-lS 94----5---- -Pe,- 51..i-459 

Palestine. City of-----J .E. walker------------Deed----Aug-28-1891--0ot:...3-1894----5-----P--51.;..460 

Pa.1.estine, City of---~-c.w .. Davison and Wife--Deed--..i.-Aug•27~1891~-Qct-3-l894----o-----P--51•461 

Pale sti.ne 11 City of-- -~-c .. D .. Imrie and Wife----Deed--'"'-Aug-~S-i891~-0ct~3-l.894----5-----P--51-46.2 

Palestine, City Jf--- --J .F. Kaemmerlin-----•--Deed----Feb-25-1892.:.-Qct:...3-1894----5---'--P•-51-464 

Pierce, Thos .M---------G.L. Kimbrough, et al--Deed--~-Jan-22-l894~-oct:..11 ... 1a94 ___ 3 _____ P--51;..509 

Person, Wm--------- --..:-G. W .. Burkitt-- ---------Deed--.;.-Aug-18-l894""-0ct;,.23-1894---10----.4.--51•5Z9 

Persons, Kate L-----_...-J .D. Frederick--- ------Deed--..::-May.;.16-1894.;.-oct:...23-1s94 ... __ 10----.A--51 ... 540 

Pool, c. J--:..---------•-J .H. Evans-------------Deed----Oot-18-1894•-0ct-25-1894---i-----P--51-552 

Pal. est ine, City of---'7"-J. w. Nance----- --------Deed----July-14;-189~-oot-2~.;.1894---9---:--A--51-554 

Palestine, City of---~-F.H. Davenport---------Release-Oct-13-1894--0ct-26~1894---9-----A--51-555 

Perry 9 Alice E-------:...-conrad. Perry-----------Deed-- -.-Oct-27-18 94--0at-27-1894---10----A-'-51-562 

Pagitt, J? .. A----------;...-J.F .. Cely and Wife-----Deed--~,-oot ... 18-1894•-0ct:..29.;.J.894---3-----P;..;,.51 ... 564 

Pierce, W.J .. ---------c;-M.rs. s .. .A. Cox et al----Deed--..:-Nov-27-1894--Nov•28-J.894---12- --A~-52 ... 31 
,. 

Parks, B.F .. and Bettie-J.W. and Ella Stevens and 
L. J. J. D. J .. H. and Laura . . 
Davis--~-------- ----:--Deed--:...-Fe b"".l 9-l892""'-Nov~30-l8 94-- -9---;...-A--52-35 

Pope, Lee-------- -~+-Harmon and Melton----... -Deed--""'~Nov ... 27-1894+-Deo~6-1894----4:30--P--52~64 

Park, Squire anQ Sa1lie 
-""'-J.R. Hemby-------------Bond----Jan""'2-1891---Dec~l5-1894---4-----P--52-88 

; 

Persons, Katie L-----~-J.D. Frederick-------~-Release ... Dec-17-1894•-Deo ... 18•1894---8-----A--52;..101 

Parlre r, C .. lf----------:-J .H .. Hemby-------------Deed--... -Jan...:24-1890--D~o-19-1894---2: W--P-.-52-111 

Pet~y, Jno. N--------~-G.w. DeBard and Wife---~eed--~.;.Dec-21-l894~-Beo-2J.-1894---4-----P--52~130 

Phillips, Mrs .. Sudie-~-P .H. HU.ghe s------ ------Deed--~~Jan ... 10-1895--Ja.n"."15~1895---3: 15~-P--52-183 

Par is, Jeff and Jim 
Saunders-- -------·--··M .. s .. Avant------- -----Deed----Feb...;8-1894-~-Jan-li..i-1895---3: 40..:-P--52~189 

~t~n, Miltooand . .; , . 
Bob Conaway------------wm. Broyles----------;..-Deed----July-3-1890-:-Jan.!.18~1895---11--~-A--52-193 

Prater, Pitch-------- ~-w .A .. Austin-----------Deed--...:-A.ug-23-l.889 ... -Jan.19:1895---11--L.-A-.-52-199 

Phenix, Marian H-----•-w.J. Hassell-----------Deed----Jan~23-l895--Jan-24-1895---9---..;-A--52-237 

Pella, Mrs.. S .R--------Phebe Pell s, by Eri;r---Release-Oat-.1J.-1894--Ja.n"."2i ... 1895---8-----A--52.24l 

Pelis, Mrs .. S .. R------"'!'-E .. w .. Pells-------------Release-l~ov-28-+894--Jan-26-1895---8:15 ... -A--52~243 
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Pierce, F.E. Admr.. " 
Julia DeBard-------------W.H. Castlow---------Deed--i-Dec-6-1894-*-Deo-4-1894----11----A~-52-49 

Proctor, Wm., and s.P. 
Dunoan..:.------------------...lllrs. E.P. Moore------Deed--~-Deo-6-1894-+-Dec~l7-1894---10:30-Al-52-95 

1: , 
: :' I'. 
i • 

Pierce, Kimbrough and 1. 1 

Anderson---- --- ----------D.M. Barrett---- - -- --Deed--~-lfov-24-1894~-Dec-27~18 94_..:._1: 30--P~-52-139 

Phillips, F.J. and James 
Jeff DeBard, Julia and s. J. :, . 1, 

Carroll and Robt. Laoy---A. and A.S. Wagnon---Deed---.-Sep-20-1894.i;.-Dec-30-l.894---4: 30--P-1-52~146· 
;! ; 

Pierce, C.J. and J.H.. •. : :, 
Frost and Wife-----------0.H. Rowland---------Deed--~-Apr-6-1894-~-Jan-l-1895~---11:45-A~-52•154 

. i' ; ' 

Palestine Loan Ass'm 
by J. R. Hearne------~----Thomas Thomas--------Deed---·-A:pr-13-1894*-Jan-18-189~---ll: 15-A~-52-194

1 

i 

Prater, L•P .. and Wife----J.R. Fitzgerald------Deed---:-Beo-6-1893-.o..-Jan-19-1895---11----A-;-52 ... SOO\ 
I, 'I 

Perry, Conrad and Wife---T .. Cronin------------Deed--J-Ja.n-23-1895~-Jan;,..29-1895---10----AJ-52-238 
,; '1 

Pells, Phebe by Ex-------Mrs. S .. R .. Pells---~--Releas~-Oot-ll-1894~-Jan~26•1895---8-----A~-52-241 

Pells, E. W---------------Mrs.. S .R. Pells------Release'-Nov-28-1894--Jan-26-189:>---8: 15--A..:-52-243 

Palestine C .L. Ass' n by ·• •• 
V-President Wm. Broyles--Sillima.n and Ozment--Release:-Jan-29-1895f-Jan-30-1895---ll----A~-52~256 

' ' '1 

Palestine National Bali n •· • 

by 1-resident-------------J.E. Galbrai th-------Deed--~-Jan-30-1895!-Jan-31-1895---9-----A-!:_52-262: 
i : ,, 

Pal.estine Land and Building : .. · _ :i .. -
Company, by Fresident----Wright and Mead-----•Releas~-Jan-24-1895f-Jan-31-189~---3:30--~~-52-257 

< I 

Parker, c. N--------------s. D. and w .. O .. Beene--Deed--..:.,-Jan-4-1895-;-Feb-1-1895----1: 30--PJ.-52-280' 

Pennie, Mrs .. Jennett 
Garlick, Christine, 
ld.rs. Hanway, Mrs. Jessie 
and Wm. Pennie, Th.Jmas · ·· 
and Geo. Pennie----------:T .. E. Goodsc:m---------DEutd•-"!>-Dea-26-1893"!-Fell-14-1895---~l----AJ-52-324 

Peoples Co-operative and 
Loan Ass 1 n, by Pres---:----:Mrs. ~ry Murry------Release-Jan-30-1895t:-Feb-18-!l895---l: 30--P-1-52-335 

Pal. Loan Ass 1 n, by Pres-John R. Hearne-------Deed----Feb-28-1895.!..-Ma.r-2-1895----8-----A--52-412 
' ' ,; 

Polk, Geo----------------w.:s. Robinson--------Deed----Feb-26-1895~-Mar-12;..1895---2-----P-:~52-449. 
t ' ,, ,, 

Pierce, liiamie and Thos. 
M. John and Lillie p. 
Anderson, G.L. C.M. C.B. and 
Frankie Kimbrough--------Obediah Calloway---~-Deed----Dec~4-1894-l-Mar-23-1895---12----A~~52•502 

' I , 

Pierce, T.M. and Wife.i.---T.B. Greenwood-------Power o.i' 

Pieroe, T.M. and Wife by 
atty in faot---------~---Mrs. 

atty---'-Nov-10-18.94~-Mar-27-1895---10: 20-A-~52~510 · 
' 'l 

:; ·:. .. . 

T .. C .. Callowa.y---Deed----1ia.r-23-l895..l-:Mar-27-1895---10: 20-A--52•511 
.. '. 

Prewitt, W. o. and Wife---s .H. Higginbotham----Deed---'....Nov-20-l.894~-Mar-30-l.895--~ll.:3Q-A-'...52-515 

Palestine NatiJnal Bank 
by Pres. J .R. Hearne-----J:.lf..rs. Mat tie A. May---Deed---:-Apr-2-1895-+-Apr-4-1895•---8: 15--A..:.-52-534 

Puhl, F .. B. Mrs-----------A.v. Taylor--------Release-Mar-25-1895l-Apr-5-1895----11:20·A-~52-544 
; ,. 

Person, T.J .. and Wii'e----Hennie Frederiok-----Deed--~:-May-9-1891-"'i-Apr-6-1895:----8:30--A•f-52-547 

Pennie, Jennet, et al----T .. E .. Goodson---------Release~Mar-5-1895-..,-Ap:D.;.17.:.1895---9:45--A--52-636. 
Pickle, c.c .. and Wii'e----G .. A. Robertson-------Deed---'"'Oct-19-1883j-Apr-17-1895---11:45-A-L53-10 

Payne, Dra ton, et al-----John H. Rosson and .. 
Wife----------------Deed---:..Jan-9-1893-f-Apr-18-1895---1----·P-'.-53•13 

Palestine Loan Ass' n ·· 
by l'resident-------------H .. E. vveidemeyer------Deed----Apr-16-1895·LApr-Z0-1895---8: 30--A-'"53•19 

Palestine, City oi'---~ ... --Mrs. Lillie N. Jarrells .. . 
------Deed----May-4-1895-4-May-l.0-1895---7:30--A--53-85 

Posey, Bennett---------samuel Dexter--------Deed----May-15-1895~-May-15-1895---3-----:P ... !..53-113 

Price, W.T. and Wife-----w.H. Denson----------Deed---~May-13~1895~-May-21-1895---3-----P-~53-136 

Falestine Loan Ass'n-----s. Maier-------------Deed----Ma.y-22-1895~-May-23-1895---11----A-•53-140 

Palestine Mfg co---------Hetty A .. Morris and 
C.F. Wallaoe---------Deed----May-20-1895--June-8-1895---9:45--A--53-184 
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Probst, J.M----------~--J.N. Garner--------:...--Release-Feb-5-l895-:-Feb-5-l895----2---,--P--52-29S 
i 

Pessoney, George-----;..--R. and Geo. Martin-..;--sheriffs 
Deed--..;-Feb..;5-11895-~-Feb:...a .. 1895----3-----P--52•302 

Pete:s, N .E. and Lillie--:Mrs. Dora L. Wise-----Deed----Nov-27-:1894;;,.-Feb..;21.:..1895---~0: 20-A•-52~314 

Price, F.E. Receiver of 
Palestine Mfg. Co----;..--Euraka Mfg .. Co. by . .• 

W .c. Gorman----- ------Deed--•-Jan-~-l.895-~Feb:..22~1.895---2: 20--P.:..-52H34i 

Price, F•E. Receiver of 
Palestine Mfg. Co----~--Eureka Mfg. Co. by 

· President-------------Deed--~-Feb-1-1:895-•-Feb:...22':"'1.895---2: 20--P--52.;..349 

Palestine Loan Ass' n ... ..._ .... Q .. B. Sawyer by .Admr---Deed----Feb-5-l895-~-Feb.i..27•1895---l---:--P~-52-3i5 

Palestine Loan Ass' n-~--o .B. Sawy.er by .Admr-- -Deed--.,.,;-Feb-8-1895-~-Feb~27.:.1895---l-----P--52.:..3i7 

Postan, S.H-------~-----Mrs. L .. V. Lilliebridge 
---Deed---r-Feb-2~-1895--Feb~28•1895---10----A-.-52-373 

Palestine Electric Light 
co----- ------- --------State of Texas--------Charter- 4-Feb..;28-1895---5-----P--52-401 

Palestine Electric Light 
Company--------------:--J.R. Hearne---------•-Deed----Feb-27-1895:-Feb-28•1895---5---~-P--52-403 

Price and swanson----•--D • .A • .Akin and Mrs. 
M.A .. E. Gilbert-------Release-Mar..;.2-1895---Mar.:..4-1895----10:30-.A--52-417 

Polk, Geo---------------E .Vf. and M.A .. :McCree-r-Deed--~-June-l-1894--Mar-12-1895---2-----P--52-447 

Petty, W .. M------------w .. c.. Foster-- ---------Deed-- --.Apr-4-1895-.,;-A:pr-G-1895----1-----P--52-555 

Price, J.H--------------L.W. J.E. and D.P. 
Jarvis----------------Deed---;-Sep-8-1~94-..:-Apr~9-1894----9-----A-..;52-f 5i8 

Palestine, Loan Ass'n:--M.H • .Addington---·--•-Deed---i...Mar-:13-189~-.Apr-13 ... 1895---!J:45--P-~52.,,5i3 

Palestine, City of----:--D.M .. Hodges-----------Deed---~.Apr-19-l895~-Apr•30~1695---4---~-P-~53-57 

Palestine, City of------G.R .. Howard-----------Deed--•-.Apr-29-1895~-Apr-30;1895---4---~-P--53-,58 

Posey and Cuaon------~--Lewis :M.. Jerrells-----Deed-- --May-.9-1895-.+-May~l3~1895---7: 30--.A--53-97 

Posey, B .. and J .F .. Cu.son 
and S.oR .. Green---Deed--~Jan-,l4-i895•-May-13..:1a95---1:30~-A--53-102 --...... ~ .. -A. C. 

Palestine Fishing Cl ub--E. A.. Will isms------- -- -~e ed-- - - June-12 .i.1s9 5-June -14-189 5-- 9: 30--A-- 63-212 

Palmer, G. W----------.J.--J. N. Garner and Wife•-Deed---~June-14-1895,-Ju.ne-15-1895--9: 30.:..-A ...... 53-213 

Patterson, J .D-------~--James Avriett-------..;-Deed----June:-20-1s95-July-3-1895---i---L-p-.. 5z:...233 

Palmer, G. w---------...l--T .. W. Moo.re and Wife-•-Deed---- '"'-July-13-1895--5-----P--53·2i7 

Price, Mrs. M.P .. and 
Kiss v. Owen------------Julia DeBard----------Deed---.. sep•27-1888~~.Aug-16'"'1895---9:35--.A--53-367 

; ' : ~ ; ' '. ' 

Price and Owen------ --..l--Julia DeBard------- ---Deed---~sep-24-1887 .... Aug-16-a895---9: 35--A-·53J368 . . 

Potter, J., C-------------Fannie Von Prensohen--Deed---'"'Jan-J.O-:l895--Aug-l 7 '"'1895---10----A--53~407 

Patterson, 

Patterson, 

J .. W----------J.D .. Knutson--•-------Deed----Mar-7-1890---sep-2-1895----1:30--P-:--53-450 
I 

J.W-------•--M.J. Young------------Deed----Jul.y-22-1890~Sep•2-1895----1:30~-P--53-451 

Palestine, City of---•--J.M .. Silliman and Wife 
----Deed---:Mar-25-1892•\..sep-13•1895---7: 30--A-•53-:489 

Palestine, City of------J .. J., Donavan----------Deed---~.Aug-8-l895 ... --Aug-rl3-.1895---7: 30•-.A--53-491 

: Palestine, City of---~--W .. c.. Cole and Wife----Deed----Aug-31-1895--Aug~31-!1895---7: 30--A--53-1493 

: Palesi;ine, City of------w .c .. COle and Wife--~-Dc:ed----:Mar-l 7-l.892-~.Aug-13-18 95---7: 30.;.-A--53-494 

Posey, Be.nnett----------T .. J. Posey--- ---------Deed----Oot-l-l.895---0ct.;.3-1895----11----A--53-:558 

Pa.trick, Luke-----------F .. c. Williams---------Release•Oct-29-l.894..'-0ct-12-1895---9-----A--53-595 

, Pace~ V .. E--------- ----'--R.L. Jones------------Deed----<Jct-l 7-l.895-!-oct-18-1895---8---'"'.'-.A--53-622 

P~sey, T ~ J--------------H.M .. Lawrence et al---Deed- --Feb-17-1893--0ct..:21-l.S95---l.l: 20-.A--53-635 

Posey, T .. J-----------~ -Braly and Cha.ndler----Deed-----.Aug .. 21..i1889-.0ot-21-1895---ll: 20-A--53-637 

: Posey, T. J------------.;.-.A.R .. Todd et al-------Deed----:-Beo-24-l.837--0ct-21-1895---11: 20-.A--54·1 

Posey, T .. J------ --------Jas .. S. Hanks---------Deed---.-Jan-25-l.878~-0ct-21-1895---11: 20-A-""54-3 

Posey, T .. J----------- -,-Bradly and Chandler---Deed-- -Oct-21-18 89-,..Qct-21-1895---11.: 20-.A.;. ... 54_4 
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Posey, Suggs, et al-----Emile Hecht-----------Deed--•­

Perkins, Harry 0--------H.G. Ezell------------Deed--~-June­

June-24-1895--10: 

June-26-189 5--4-----P.,-53-225. 

Proot,or, Mrs. T.c. Dec'd 
by Administrator-----:---M. Lavo----- July-24-1895--11----A~-53-296. 

July-26-1895--1:30--P~-53~303 Peners, w.o .. and J.H----A. 
.. 

Pierce, W.J. and F.P----Mrs. S.A. Cox---------Deed--~-July- July-27 -18 9 5--8--- - -A~-53-30 9: 
Prewitt, M.A. et al-----Elijah F. starr-------Deed----Oct-10-1894~-Aug-3-1895----9:40--A~-53:-345: 

Prewitt, :M .. A------------E.P .. Starr--•---------Deed--~-ltov-30-18941-Aug-3-1895"!"---9 :40--Aj-53-348: 
'., < ' 

]?arks, R.c. and Wi:t'e-~--Jno. J. word----------Deed--l,-Aug-14-18951-Aug-15~1895---2:15--P .... -53-404> 
\' ' 'i 

Fayne, sam-------------~1u-s. S .. E.. Emerson-----Deed--~.-Aug-17-18 95.;.-Aug'.'"'28-1895---1--·---J?~.;.53-433, 
,' " ,\ ' 

: i' ; 

Patterson. J ·~t...----------J .D .. Knutson and Wife-Deed--•-Dec-2-1889-L-sep-2-1895'!"---l: 30--P~-53-449; 

Piokehs, s.N------------John R .. liearne--------Q.uit cl-Aug-27-1895'.'"'-sep-4-1.8957---4-----I';--53-469 1 

Palmer, J.R-------------Jno. R • .tlearne--------Quit C1c-Aug-27-1895!-sep-4-l.895~---4-----P~-53-470 

Posey, J. T--------------Bennett Posey-- -------Deed--~-Oct-1-1895- -Oct-~-1895 ... ---11----A~-53-558' 
' '. ' 

Posey and Ezell---------Yates and ClemmJns----Deed--..::-oct-3-1895-r-Oct-4-1895----8: 50--A-;-53-560,: 

Posey, Bem1ett----------Yates and Clemmons----Deed to : ·· 
Timber..,-sep-30-1895+-oot-4-1895----6: 50--AJ,-53-563. 

,i : 
i' '; 
I' ' ', ' 

Palestine Loan Ass•n---·Thomas Thoma.s---------Release-Apr-10-l.895+-oot-19-1895---10----A..,-53-631: 
' . ·' 

Phillips, Granville and 
Wife and .A.mos wells 
and Wife---------------T. MoManus--- ------Deed--~-May-10-1894~-Nov-14-1895---11----A~-54-5'1 
l?almer, G .. W----------'."'--wm. E .. Wyse-----------Deed--'."'-Oct'!"29-1895t-Oet-30'!"1895· ... -2-----P...:-54-59 

Pringle, AoE. et al-----M.J. Derden-----------Deed--~~r-21-1895L-oot-31-l895~--9-----A~-54-61 . . . . . 

Peebles, W.J. and Wife--Harry Gaither---------Deed--'."'-NOV'."'2-1894-~-Nov-4-1895•---11:30-A~-54-78 
Parks, J.M--------------E.B. Stokes-------- --Deed--~-Oot-22-l895r-Nov-7-1895~---7:45--A~-54~89 

Parker, Miles---~------I. Parker-------------Deed--:-Nov-8-1892-l-Nov-7-1895----2-----P'!"-54-99 

l?almer, G.W------------lrving Unger----------CJntra6t 
~-sep-15-1893~-Nov-11~1895---~:30--A~-54-112 

' :' ,: 

Price, Sam and Wife--~--s. Howard---- ------,--Deed--~-Dec-2-1895-~-Dec'!"2-1895'\"---3-----P--54-19l;. 
Prewitt, w. o.. and Wife--R. w. Corlly--------.:.-need--~-Feb~2-l.895·l-Dec-3-l.S95-- --10: 30-A~.-54-199 

. 

Palestine, City of------G.:P. stewart-------~--Deed--~-Aug-2-l.895-~-Deo-4-1895~---lO----A--54-201. 

Petty, Jno. N-----------Holmes and Roberson---Deea.--"":'-Bec-7-1895-~-Deo-7-1895----3:50--F-:-54•234 
> :I 
' ,; ' 

Parker, Jno. and Wife---w. J. Kennedy----------Deed--.-:-Dec-6-1895-+-Dee•l2-l895---10: 30-... 4..:.-54-261 

Parker, Isaao-----------hl .. A .. rE.nox-------------Deed---l-Jan-l-1873-;-Deo-21.-1895---1:55--P"":-54-288 

Pinson, Geo. and Wife---Henry Nealy-----------Deed--i-Deo-23-18951-nec-23-1895-- -3-----P..;-54-294: 

Pierce, J .s-------------w .. A .. Richardson, et al 
--'!"--.Deed--..:.-Jan-8-1896-~-Feb•l-1896----8-----A'!"-54-362 

Palestine Mfg .. Co. by 
W.E. Robinson-----------Mrs. .Lli.l.orris and Wallaoe 

11 
:: ' 

----Release-Jan-21-l8<;;6il.-Jan-21-l896---4-----l?~-54-403:· 

Posey, Bennett----------P .. w. Ezell------------Deed---r-Deo-18-l895L-Feb~l4-1896---l-----P.0:-54-48l 

Posey, Bennett----------P .. w .. Ezell------------Deed----Dec-18-1895'....-Feb-14-1896---1-----FJ,-54-483 
,, i; 

]?osey, Bennett---------P.w .. Ezell------------Deed--i-nec-18-1895~-.Feb-14-1896---1-----P ... -54-484 

Parker, Jno. and Wife---Laura Bennett---------Deed----Dec-6-1895---Feb-17-1896---11:40-.A--54-489 

Probst, J .. M-------------J.J .. Probst-----------Deed--..,-Mar-9-1895---Feb-28-1896---10:20-A•-54-553 

Palmer, J.R-------------N.R. Royall-----------Deed----Mar-9-1896---Ma.r-11~1896---3-----F•-54-591 

Palmer, J.R------------iit!.ary Manning Link-----Deed----Ivia.r-9-1896---Mar-12-1896---3:30--F'!"-54-595 

Polk, I .. D----- ------.. --Gus Bowermaster-------Deed----:B'eb-10-1894--:Mar-16-1896---9: 50--A·-54-605 

Polk, I.D-----~--~----Gus Bowermaster~-----Release-Jan-18-1896--Mar-16-1896---9:50--A·-54-606 

perry, D. and C---~-----P.w. Ezell------------Deed----Feb-7-1896---Mar-30-1896---1-----P~-55-20 
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Posey, T.J-----~-----L--Barnes and Wetmore-~--Deed--•-Deai10-1sao~-Oct~21-l895---11:20-A--54~7 

Posey, T.J-----------~--w 0 Q. and F. Reeves-~--Deed--~-June-18-l88q-oct~21~1895---ll:20-A--54.:.9 

Posey, T.J---~-------~-~J.S. Ranks------------Deed----Ma.r~8-l890-~-oct~21-1895--~11:20-A--54•13 ,, ' ' 

Posey, T.J-~---------~--R.A. Stone------------Deed--•-Jan.i..17-l89l~-Oct'•21-1895---ll:20-A.:.-54-16 
' 

Posey. T.J. et al Trust-
ees-~--Barnes and Wetmore----Deed·---Mar-5-1889-~-0ct•2l-1895---11:20-A•-54-17 

Pitts, and Gar~er---:---111 .. L .. Welborn---- ---.i..--Deed----Sep.i..14-,1895...,-Nov~4-18S5----4: 50--P~-54:80 

Park, J .. M------------~--W .B. S.elman------- --.--Deed-- --Sep-26-1892~-Nov-7-189 5----2 ·· -~--P--54-93 

Parker, Phebe---------:--s.B. Kennedy----------Deed----Jan;21~1893;,.-Nov-7-l895----2--•--P~-54-94 
Parker, I-----------~--Miles Parker----------Deed----Nov-8-1892-~-Nov~7-1895~--·2-----P~-54-99 

Pounds, F.M-------------J.H. Starr, by Extr---Release-Nov~6-1895-ll.-Nov;l2•1895---10:40-A~-54~132 

Phillips, Mrs. Sudie----P.H. Hughes and Miss .. , , . 
. ;JJennie v. Numsen------Releas~-~ov-29-l895--Deo•4-1895-~--10:45-A--54-203 

Porter, Junanda----------E.P. 

Pal.mer, G.W----~--~~~~--T.w. 

Phenix, 

McDonald.-- -- ---.--Deed----Jan-21-1891""-Dec-14-1895---10: 20-.A.-,-54-264 

Mo~re-- -- --------Deed--.::-Dec-20-;1895l-Dec~20-1895---2: 35--P~-54~283 
walker-------:--Deed--..;;-Dec-21-1895::--Decll.21•1895---12----A-,-54~286 

. . . ,, . ' 

Petty, Jno. N-- -- ____ ;.._ ... sarah DeBoard et al~--Deed-·"".-Deo-4-1:895-4-Dec~301""18 95---9: 45--A--54+.306 
: . ' ' ,; ' \ ' t 

Person, Wm-----------~--G .. C .. Bennett.----- -- ---Deed----Jan-13-l896~-Jan~l3•1896---5-----P--54~~78 

Palestine, City of---- --Tho s. M .. Colley-------Deed----Dec-14-~8951-Feb-28~1.896---8--- --A--54-548 

Probst, J .. J .. ------------J.M .. Probst---- -------Deed---:-Mar~9-1i89'5-l-Feb-28-l89 6---10: io-A--54•553 

Perkins, Harry 0---~----c . .A.. Lewis and Wife---Deed----July-2-1883~-Marr7-l896----3-----P--54-:-573 

Posey and cuson------~--E .. Unger et al--------Deed--~-July-27r-1895-Mar•9-1896----4:30--P;..-54-583 

Posey am Cuson------i--Malka Marskey---------Deed----Sep•l 7-1895+-Mar-9-1896----5-----P--54'.-586 

Palmer 5 Levi--·-------•--Joe A.nderso n Est------Deed-- --lvJ:ar•6-l$96-*-Mar':"l4-:-1896---2-----P--54-602 
" 

Pate, J .N---------------J .. W .. Leopard----------Deed--"".-Oot-9-1S94-~-Mar!"'l6-l896---2-----P•·-54•6l3 
['. : : 

Palmer, G. W----------~--J. W .. Farr------ -----Deed--~-Mar-31-1896~-Mar-31~1896---11--'--A-55-21 

Pringle, I. J .. -----------R .. Wagner and Wife----Deed--~-1Ia.r-28-l896"':'-AJ?r~3-l896----l: 30--P--55-43 

Pate 11 J .. N---------------R .. N. Ful ton-----------Deed----Jrui-19-1889--Apr•4-1896----1-----P--5~46 

Pate, J .. N----------- -· -R.N .. Fulton- ~------ReJ..ease-Jan.,;.l9-l896f-Apr-4-1896----l-----P--55-48 
' 

1 
Petty, J.N--------- -""--M.B. wo~lverton and 

Wife-•-Deed----Apr-13-1896.i.-Apr~l3-1896---5-----P--55•75 
\ ; , I ' ' 

Pool!> J .. M------------.;..--w .. 111 .. Lacy------- -- --Deed--~-May-30-jl.895~-Apl""".17-1896---10: 2P-A--~5-i-86 

Proll, August C .. and • . .. . , 
Wm. Dobrowolski------~--chas .. w .. Green--------Deed--~-Apr-17-1896•-Apr.;..zo.;.1s96---9:30--A--55-98 

Parker, Isaac and Fagan-Maurice Bennett by 
R .. C. Mayer atty in faot 

----~-Deed--~-Apr•27-l896--May-16-1896--_;10:30-A--50-l80 
v 

Poo 1 9 J .. M---------- __ .;..., -w .. B.. Rogers and Wife~-Deed-- --May• 25-l 896~-May-28•18 9 6---lO : 15-A--55~ 10 5 

Pringle, I.J.--------_;--H. Wagner and Wife----Ratif'ication 
of Sale and Deed 

_ _;_May-21-1896~-May•29-1896---1:15~-P--55~206 

.Pagett, P.A-- ----------Richard c .. Rall, by • . · . 
' E .. N., Rich, atty-------Deed----May-5-1$96-~-June-18-1896--10: 4.5-A--55-221 

. . . . . 

Pelham, T .. E--- ---- - - - ~- -T .. B.. and A .. F.. Wood--- -Deed-- -- June-1-187 8•-Ju~~-22-18 9 5 ... .,...7: 30--A--55-283 

Paae ~ Lige-----------~--D .. B.. Thom:pson---------Deed----.M.a.r-ll-18964-June-23-1396--10: 10-A--55-287 

Posey and cuson------.l.--John J .. vtord--------:--Deed----May-26-1896~-July-13-1896--2: 30•-P--55-320 

Padon, Henry H----------J .. F. Watson and Wife--Deed----Aug~3-1896---Aug-4-1896----3:30•-P--55-356 

Potts, J .. G-----------~--w.c .. Kendall----------Release-Aug-7-1896-•-Aug-8-1896----2-----P--55-364 

Price, J .. c--------------Jeff Avant by Sheriff-Deed---•July-13-1896-.A.ug~l0-1896---i0:2P:-~--55-369 
'"tl 

'> 

Pierce, Mrs .. Mary F .. , 1Edna 
E. and Jewel L-------..:.--J. w. Pierce and Wife ... -Deed----Aug~l·3-1896·-Aug-13-rl896---4:40--P--55-382 

Pickle, c.c----------~--M.E .. Slaughter and Wife-Deed--Aug-27-~896--Augt31~1896---4-40~-P--55~413' 
i ; " ' ' ' \ 
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Padgi tt, w .c ... Jr. et al-R. H. Egbert-----------Deed--~--Mar-24•18 96--Apr-20-1896---2: 45--P--55-99 

Padgitt, Mrs. o. et al--R.H. Egbert-----------Deed--~--kar-24-1896--Apr-20-1896---2:45--~--55-99 

Poynor, D.A. and Vlife---.illen Herrington------Deed-----Apr-21-189~--:May-4-1896---9---- -A-·55-144> 
et al · 
Penn, w.E. and Wife-----Robinson Bros--------Relinq-o,of 

vendor's . 
Lien-.;.--Dec-9-1897~--June-4-1.896--9-----A-,-55-214 

Posey t Bennett and : : 
1 

J.F. Posey--------------G.W. Burkitt----------Deed--~--May-29-1896--June-5-1896--11:30-A~-55-210 

Peebles, F.H .. and Wife--J .K .. Farris-----------Deed--...;--Aug-31-1892--June-16-1895-10----A~-55•259 
:1 ' 

Peebles, F.H. and Wife--J .K. Farris-----------Deed-----Aug-31-l.892--June-16-1$96-10----A...;-55-261. 

Parks, J.M .. and Wife----M.Selman--------------Deed--"':'--sep-20~189~--June-19-1896-~:30--P1-55-274 

:Petty, John---------T. D. DeHay-----------Deed--•--Apr-13-1898--June-20-1896-10: 40-A~
1

-55-276 

Palmer, J .R-------------James Healy-----------Deed--""--Ma.r-20•1896-~July-6-1896--l:O: 20-.A ... J-55-308 

Parker, Dan and Wife----R .. H. Whi tley----------Deed-----Feb-23-1891--Aug•ll-l896--2-----P•-55-Z'1't 

Palm.er 9 J .R--- ------ ----L.C. Ketcham------- ---Deed--J--Aug-ll-189o--.Aug-12-l.8S6--5: 20--P-.-55-379 1 

Pierce, J.w. and Wife---:Mrs .. 1iiary F., Edna E. • 1 

and Jewel L. Pierae---Deed--~--.Aug-13~1896--Aug-13-1896--4:40--P~-55-382 

Pells, J.F. by s. Maier-s.A. McMea.ns--------Releasei--July-9-1896--Aug-23-1896--1-----P-!-55-398 

Palmer, J.R-----------Mrs. S.A. Kellogg-----Deed-----Aug-24;..l.89G--Aug-28-1896--3:25--P--55-407' 

Parker, Stephen and Wife 
----T. Malone Kyle- -----Deed-----Jan-13-1899--se:p-4-1896---11:20-A..;1-55-417 

Pickle, Albert and Wife-Wm .. Dobrowolski-------Deed---~·-Aug-22-1896--sep-16-1896--4-----P--55-462 

Pells, Jas. F-----------Thomas Thomas--------Deed-----Aug-20-188?--0ct-5-l.896---3-----P_:-55-492 
11 '' 

Pells, Jas. F--- --------Thomas Thomas----- ----Deed--"".'--Nov-25-188l--Oct-5-1896---3-----I' ... :-55-494:· 

Peoples Co-operative Loan 
Ass'n of Palestine, by 
J.w. Ozment, Pres. and 
the Board of Directors--ttrrs. Alice Pickle-----need---:--Apr-28-189~--0ct-19-1896--5: 30--P-;-55-519 

McPalmer, J. and Wife---J. A. and .ilic.e Pickle-Deed--...:·--Oct-20-1896--0ct-20-l.896--2: 40--P-;-55-524; 

Person, Wm. and Wife----E. Eerson-------------Deed-----June-12-1895-0ct-31-1896--4-----P-l-55.:..534 

Prewitt, J .. T .. and M .. J---w.T • .t'erkins----------Deed~--t--July-27-1896-Nov-6-1896---11:40-A--55-538 

Persons, J. J .. and Wife--Vf .c. Hightower--------Deed--~--Aug-22-1896--Nov-16-1896--1-----P~-55-543 

Petty, J.N--------------s.A. Harrison---------Release--Nov-14-1896--Nov-14-1.896--1-----P-~55-548 

Perry, Conrad and Wife--Mrs. H.E. Weidermeyer-Deed-----Aug-24-1896--Nov-18-1896--11----.A--55-555 

Peters, P • ..u. and Wife---R.P. inardlow----------Deed--~--Feb-26-1896--0ct-16-1896--10-35-A--55-589 

Porter, L.H-------------J.D. DuPuy------------Deed--•--Oat-12-1896--0ot-22-1896--9:30--.A--55-602 

Price, F.E--------------Mrs. R.M. Watts-------Release--Nov-12-1896--Nov-13-1896--ll----A~~55-624 
• "' "I • 
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Pierae, W .. J-------------Jennie V. Numsen------Release-Aug'!'-14-1.896~-Sep-9-1896----l-----P--55-432 

Parker, Thos .. s---------A. w. Gregg and B.H. •• 
Gardner-- - -------~- - --Deed----s e:p:..15-189 6l:..-s ep-19:-18 9 6---:7 : 30--A--55-460 

Pickle, Mrs. Alioe---•--J.W. Ozment President 
and Board of Directors 
Peoples Loan Co- . 
operative Ass 1 n-------Deed----Apr~28"".l896i...-Oct-19-1896---&: 30--P·-55-519 . . . 

Pickle, J .A. and Alioe--J .. McPa11mer and Wife---Deed----Oot-20-1896L-oct-20~1896---2:40--p..;.-55-524 
' ', : ' 

Palmer, J. Mo--------:--N.R .. Royall-----------Releas~-Oot-21-].89 6""'-0ot-21-1896---1.0: 30-A--55:..526 

Porter, Mandy-----~--~--Fox and Lucas---------Deed----Oct.;..2s-·1896~-0ct-2&-1896---l----~P~-55~529 

Person, E---·--------~--wm. Person and Wife•--Deed--~-June-l2-l89~-0ct~31-1S96---4-----P--55~534 

Perkins, W.T---------~--J.T. and M.J. Prewitt~need----July-27~1896-Nov-6-1896----11:40-A~-55~538 
. . 

Persons, J.J------------B. Foster and Wife-~-Deed--~-sep~4-1893-~-Nov-16-l896---11:40-A•-55~542 

:Parker, J. J-----------;- --B. Freeman------------Deed-- ..;;-Oot~21 .. 1l896~-Nov;_l8-1896---3: 20--P--55~558 

Parmer, Jesse and it .. D .. 
Thompson--------- ---:--:M.H ... 4.ddington and Wife . 

----Releas.~-Oot-19-1896--0ct-20-1.896---9--..;--.A--55-59? 
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McQ;uillan, P-----------G.H .. Harrison---------Release-Jan-9-1891-+-Jan-10'!"1891----10----A-44-607 

Quarles, watt and Wife--G.w. Bukitt--------~--Deed----Jan-24-1891~-Jan-26-1891----10----A-46-10 

Q.uarles, C.M-----------zach Bay--------------Deed--.J.-:r,ray•l6-1891-;-May-16-1891----10----k-45-73 
:: : 

Quarles, Geo------------Ezel.1 and Bell--------Deed----Dec-24-1891+-Jan'!"S-1892-----~-----~-47-352' 
Quarles, Luoinda--------Ezell and Bell.;.-------Deed----Deo-24-1891~-Jan""S-1892-----3-----P-47-352 

Quarles, norman---------C.M .. Q.uarles----------Deed----June-4-1892~-June-4-1892----3-----P-48-83 
' ' 

' ' 
" :l < 

Q.uarles, Mrs .. o.o. et al .• : 
----J.R. Kendrick---------Deed--•-Jan-17-1893: .. Jan-21-1893----2-----B-48-633i 

Q.uarle s, C .M---- -----·..;-zaah Day--- .... ------·---Deed---f-Jan-3-18 93-+-Feb;-8-1893-----10----A-45!'"30'0 

Q.uarles, M. R------------T. J.M. Kyle-----------Deed-:---Jan-3-1893--"--Feb-8-1893'!"----ll----A-50-529 
. ;1 

Q.uarles, C .P. and Wif~--M .. R .. Quarles----------Deed----Nov-l-1891-:-Feb-28-1895----3-----;-52-~97 
~ Ii . . ; 

Quarles, M.R------------N .. and s. Mosely-------Deed--~-sep-8-1891-+-Jan-9-1896-----~:lo--!-~4-342 
' :· 

Q.uarles, C.M------------J.B. 
Q,uarles, C .1:------------J .B • 

Milam------------Deed--;--Deo-26-1892~-0ct-29-1896----8-----A-55-618 

Milam----------,--Release-Oct-26-1896i-Oct;..29-1896----8-----.A-55-619 
i\ ' 

,,,.,-/jJ 
ii 

("· 
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Q.uarles, 
I 

C.M---------...i--W.H. Campbell by 
Sheriff'------ ------Sheriff ·· •· : : 

Deed----Ma.y-2-1891~.--Ma.y-12-1891---4--.;..--P•-46-362 
; ' :, ' : 

Q.uarle s, Norma.n------...i--S .D .. Box am Wif'e-----Deed---•-Ma.y'-21..;l.892;--M.ay-23-1892---2--.;..--p--48-50 
i ' ) ; 

Q.uarles, C .M----------:--lforman Quarles------ --D.eed---- -June-4-1892,--June-4-1892---3- _ .:. __ P--4S-83 

Quarles, watt-----------Wright and Swanson----Deed-----Jan-6-l.893---Deo-19-1693---10----A--50-357 

: Quarles, M:.R---------~-c .. P .. Quarles and Wi:f'e-Deed-----Nov-l-l.891..:--Feb-28-1895---3---'---P--52-397 

Q.uering, Henry A-----'""'.--W .. L. Benson-----------Deed-----June-27-189.5-June-28-1895--7-----A--53-226 
L ; 

Q.uarle s, Norman and C-.- -Box Heirs by Gdn---- --Deed-----Deo-9-1893-!--JuJly-lS-1895-... 2-----P;,.-53-280 

Q.uarles, Norman and C..,;--Box Heirs by Gdn------Release•-Nov ... 27-l894--July-i8-1895--2-----P--53-283 

. ! 



GRA:\TOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GR,\?\'.TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

J\Ionth Dav Year Hour Min. 
Book Page , 

Reeves, W .Q-------------s. A. McMeans--- -- ----l}eed-----:May-10-1.890'"'-:M:ay;...1.6-1890---4-----l?...:-43;...483· 

Runge and Kauffman by . :: 
Tax Collector-----------Charles Rose---------~ax Deed-Apr-3-1888-•-May-20-1.890---9-----A.-T,-43-490 

Reeves and Lacy----- ----J .. M. Fullenwider--- ---Rele ase-lfJ.ay-30-1890;..-May-3l-1.890---l-----J?...:-43-527 

Robinson, z.L.----------lfl.l's • .Amelia Wiley-----Beed--..:.-May-31-1.890.,.-May-31-1890---2-----l?~-43!"'529 
' i\ 

Redfern, Henry c--- -----D. Berry--------------Deed--""'-Apr-22-1890 .. -July-2-189©---2:30--l?~-43-624' 
Reagan, John H----------John E .. Reagan--------Deed--~-Oct-l-1884---Ju.ly-16-1890--9-----A~-44-31 

Reagan, J.E. and Wife---sam L~eas-------------Deed--~-Apr-ll-1890r-Ju.ly-16-1890--9-----A-,-44-Z2 

Reagan, Jno. E. by 
Tax Collector-----------J.H .. Maloney--------Tax Deed.;,;-Ju.ne-13-188~-Ju.ly-16-1890--9-----A""'-44-36 · 

Regan, John E. by ! 
Tax Collector-----------r.L. DeKle----------Tax Deed--May-23-l.887i-July-16-1890--9-----A--44-41 

Royall, N .R-------------J .. W. lJicCoy-- ----------Deed----Ju.ly-29-189b-July-29-1890 ... -2-----l?~-44-91 
Royall, N.R-------------Geo .. A .. Wright--------Deed----Au.g-29-1890•-Aug-29-1890---3-----P--44-136 

Reeves. W.Q.-------------John J. word----------Deed----May-10-18901-sep-ll-1.890---2-----P..;:-44_175, 

Roden, A.H. and IvI .. J-----w .T .. Myers------------Deed--..,-Oct-25-l890°r-sep-30-1890---9-----A-.-44~220 

Reagan, John H----------J .. D. Reagan-----------Deed----Oct-20-l890.,.-0ct-20-l890---4-----P--44-284 

Reagan, John H----------w .. J? .. MoMeans----------Deed--~-Oot-20-1890l-Oot-21-1890---8-----A_..-44-287 

Robinson, W .. 3- ---------John Bailey----------Release-Oct-16-1890+-oct-28-1890---2-----P~-44-319 

Reeves, w.Q.-------------G. Seldon-------------Deed--.0.-J.\iov-ll-1890.0.-Nov-13-1.890---11----A~-44-367 

Rainey, A.T, Tufr~ .. A.E•--¥.:.rs. w.J?. McKelvain---Deed--•-Au.g-20-l888•-Nov-22-1890---2-----l?--44-408· 

Rucker, Mrs .. T.A--------J.W. Conaway---------Deed--... -Nov-22-1890..., ... Nov-22-1890---3-----l?~-44-4i2 

Robinson, W .. B-----------Mrs. M .. H .. Bently------Deed--~-.hlar-28-18901-Dec-l-1890----ll----A"':-44-456. 

Robinson, W.B-----------!i.[rs. M.H. Bentley-----Release-Dec-l-1890-•-Dec-1-1890----11----A..;-44-457 . . . 

Robinson, Bros----------M:rs. A.D. Spaith------Deed.----Oct-31-1.890.:.-nec-6-1890""---ll----A~-44-475 

Rampy, J .H. and. ·wife----J .R. Terrentine-------Deed----Oot-30-1890~-Dec-20-1890---8: 30--A--44-521 

Rossom, Charity---------Annie Bowe.n-----------Deed--•-Dee-23-1890--Dec-23'.'"1890---2:30--P--44-551: 

Reagan. D. C. and Wife---Royall Murchison------Note of 
vendor's 
Lien---Dec•l2-1890•-Dec-31•1890---9-----A..;;-44 ... 570 

Ricks, W .. H. and J,.H-----Mrs. Georgiana Ricks •· .• 
(now Robinson}--------Release-Ju.ly-10-1890-Dec-31-1890--~9-----A~-44-572. 

Rusk, Milton------------J.W.K. Bryan, 
Jno.. H. Silliman, ., 
w .. c. Gorman-----------Deed--"".-Jan-5-1891-.:.-Jan-6-1891----8- ---A..;-44-589. 

Roberts, A.G. Heirs of--T.B. and R.L. Cartwright 
----Deed--~-sep-24-1888--Jan-6-1891----9-----A~-44-590' 

Rei tch, Chas. and Wife--Hugo VI. Rei tch--------Deed----Dec-4-1890.-~-Ja.n-23~1891---9: 30--A~-46-7 

Ross, Florence et al---- Decree of ~artition-Feo-24-1887~-Feb-17-1891---10----A~-46-56 

Ross, Florence et al----T.B. Green------------Deed--•-Dec-15-1890~-Feb-17-1891---10----A--45-8 

Robinson Bros-----------G .. w. Burkitt----------Deed----sep-27-1890•-Feb-24-1.891---10:40-A--45-14 

Royall, N.R. and Wife---11J.rs .. Emily C. I'losely--Deed--'7-Jan-6-1891---Mar-6-1891----3-----l?•-46-158 

Redwine, J.J. and Wife--A.R. Todd-------------Deed----Dec-31-18'il2•-Mar-20-1891---6-----l?--46-207 

Reeves, Frank-----------w.M:. Lacy------------Releas~-Mar-21-1891~-:Mar-26-1891---l2----A--46-217 

Royall, R.J. and Wi:fe---w .. H. Dick------------Deed--.:.-Apr-4-l.891-•-Apr-4-1891~---5-----J? ... -45-44 

Reed. Robert and Mahala-J.J. O'Neal-----------Deed--~-Apr-6-1891-~-Apr-7-1891----10----A•-46-249 

Rainey, F .. C-------------M.H. Addington--------Deed----Feb-28-1891~-A:pr-9-1891----4-----P--45-49 

Rogers, James and ~um---John H. walston-------Deed----Oct-21-1889--Apr-ll-lo~l---l-----l?~-46-276 

Richardson, J.w. and Wife . 
----G.w .. Bu.rkitt----------Deed----Apr-20-1.891--Apr-21-1891---8-----A--46-302 

Royall, R.J. and A.A----TuI.rs. Fannie Royall 
Kincaid---------------Deed----Apr-28-1891--Apr-28-1891~--4-----J?;...-45-70 
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.· Robertsont F .. G-----------L. E. Parker------Deed--,--Mar-13-1889~-Mar-25-1890---.5-----P--43-310 

Rose, Ch,.:J.rlis---------'---Kauffman ana. Runger 
by Tax Collector------Tax D---.A.pr-3-1888-r-May-20;-1890---:9-----A--43-490 

Robinson Brothers--------w.E. Fenn and Wife----Deed----Nov•S,..1887-.. -June-4-1890---0-----P--43-

. Rogers 11 B.F. and C.J--;..--E.R. sartor-----------Deed--.+-Jan,-l-1890---June-10-1890--9--•--A,..-43-550 

Redfern11 H.C------------L.T. Branham and Wife-Deed--·-Nov-28-1889;,;,.-July-2;..1890---2:30--P--43-622 

'Reynolds, Lula L---------w.A .. Hudson and Wif~--Deed--- ... July-l-.1890--July-15-1890--11----A,..-44-28 

Reagan, John E--------~--Reagan, John H--------Deed----Oat-l-1884-•-July-16-1890--9-----A~-44-31 . ' 

Railroad, I and GN. co---D. Kersh -------------Deed--~-July-7-18907-aug~4-1890----~-----P~-44-97 
Rice, Mrs. M.E.----------Parker and Brady------Beed--... -Jan•30-1890.;..-Aug:-25-1890---5-----P ... -44 ... 129 

PRoyall ~ N .. R--------------s .. .A..E. Fowler---------Deed----Aug•28-1890---~ug-2 9-1890---3-----P--44-135 

Riles, Ophelia-----------J•W. Nance------------Deed--•-July-L5-189~-Sep:-9-1890----9-----.A.--44-158 

Royall.t N .. R-----------.;.--J.H. Woodard and Wife-Deed----sep-23-18904--sep.,.23-1890---4:20--P--44-206 

Roberson, Michell, Maggie 
,·and Thomas------------1'>--Daniel Meagher--------Deed----Deo-30-1887,--Sep-24,-1890---8--..:--A--44-208 

Roberts, J.C----------.i.--J.G .. and Kozelle Kirkse~r 
--Deed----July-l-1890--0ot-6-1890----9-----.A.•-44-238 

Rea:;;an, Jefferson D-----John H .. Reagan--------Deed--..;;-Oot-20-l.890--0ct-20-1890---4-----P--44·284 

Robinson, Brothers-------L.s. Hays-------------Deed----June-26-1890-0ot:..23-1890---9-----A--44-290 

.Reynolds, James-------""--Joanah Ti:pps et al----Tra:asf--Feb-9 ... l.853---Nov ... 5-1890----ll--·--A--44-345 

Royall and Murchison--•--T .. B .. Tubbs, by .A.dmr.--Deed----Oot..i.23-1890--Nov-15-1890---11----A--44-376 

.Ricks, Vlinnie------------Barnes and Wetmore by 
Agent--------- ---------Deed--..;-Feb-19-189Q~-Nov-26.i.l890---3-----p~,..44~435 

Redfearn, Mrs .. H.E-------J.w .. Nanoe------------Deed---~sep-27-1890~-Deo-1-1890----12--..;-.A.--44-458 

:Rucker~ Reu ben-----------Julus Burk and Wife---Deed----Nov-20-1890;--Dec:-1-1890----4-----P--44-461 

Royall, :r~ .. R--------------A .. F .. Erwin and Wife---Note and 
vendor's . , 
Lien---~Dec-6-1890-~-Dec-10-1890---11----A~-44-497 

Rei toh, Charles-------~--Jno. Hearne and Wife--Deed----.A.pr-5-1890---Deo.;..13-1890---10----A--44-505 

:Ro-oinson, z .. L------------J.H. :Noble and Wife---Beed----Oot-27-1890.:.-Dec•20-l890~--10----A-·-44-523 

Royall and Murchison--..;--D .. G. Ragan and Wife---Note and 
Vendor's 
Lien---!""Dec..;12-1890~-Dec-31-l890---9-----A--44-570 

Ricks, G .. now Robinson---"\-'! •H. and J .H .. Ricks---Release;-July-10 ... 189()-Dec.:.31-1890---1.1--!""-A--44-512 

Rowland, H .. H----------~--James Logan and Wife--need---~Deo-13-1890-f-Jan-13•1891---9---•-A--44-609 

Rei tch, Chas----------"".--John R .. Hearne--------Release-Jan•l3-1891~-Jan-23..;1891---9: 30--A-·46•6 

'Rei tch, Chas----------•--F .H .. Davenport-- ------Release-Jan-·13-1891:..-Jan-23..;1891-- -9: 30:..-A-.. 46"'!6 

Reitch 11 H.W-------------Chas Reitch and Wife--Deed---.:..Dec-4-1890-•-Jan-23-1891---9:30•-A--46-7 

Reeves, Edmond-----------R.B. Williams---------Deed----Dec-31-1890~-Feb•4-1891----ll----.A--46-29 

Ross, Florence------:------ Decree of ~art-• --Feb• l 7~1891-- -10: 30-A--46-56 

Robinson, W.B--------•--Eva and C .. Blumenthal-Deed----Jan-6-1891---Feb.;,23-1891---3:30 ... -P--46-94 

Roland, Matilda----------J.J., Hamilton---------Deed---•Feb-14-1891--Feb-24-1891---9:30--A-•45.,.13 

Rausonall, R. 0-----------stella .A.. and\ Lillie 
· Rall um by Trustee s----Deed----July-25"!"1890-Fe b-24-'1891---9: 30~-A--46-96 

Robinson, z .. L-----------John J,. Word----------Deed---•....,ar-~-1891- ... -Mar•5-189l----10--•-.A.--45;..21 

Raiuey, F.C-----------~--M.H. Addington--------Deed----Feb-28-1891--Apr-1-1891----2-----P--45-40 

Robinson, w .B------------Jennie and Joe l•~ay and 
S.J? • .Allen------------Deed---..;hla.r-4-1890---Mar-12-1891---11~.30-.A.--46-180 

Reed, Robert;..------------R.c .. Farks Executor---Deed---•Nov-15-1879--Apr-7-1891----10--..:.-A--46-247 

Rainey t F .. C--------------Julia A. and J .H. Calhoun 
-----Deea.----Feb-21-l891--Apr•9-1891----4-----P--4o-273 

Reeves and Gregg---------J.R. & J.A. Lewis-----Deed----Apr-24-1891--Apr..,24-1891---2---.;.-P--46-;314 
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~~~~n~~~~sw~d :~~e-----J.w. Griswold--------Releas$-Dec-5-18S9-LMay.2-1.891----l1----A.~-46-344 
Robinson, W .. B. and G .. S--F .. S .. Floro------------Deed--~-Mar-24-1891~-May-21-1891.---6-----p..i-46-383 

Richardson, M .. A---------A. Driedapple---------Deed--~-June•2-1891~-JUne-2-1891---2-----P~-45~83 

Russell, E .. L. and Wife--county Judge----------Deed----June-l-189lt-June-27-1891--10----A~-46-468 

Rose, G.s., Mattie, et 
als-------------------~- Deed of Part---Mar-25-1890l-July-2-1891---2-----P..,.-46-473' 

Reeves, Frank-----------T.L .. Thomas-----------Release-June-30-189i-July-10-1891--6-----P~-46-611 
!; 

Ricks, J.H .. and W.H-----:Mrs. G.C. Robinson----Deed----June-7-1891+-July-30-1891--3:30--P--46-539 . . 

Reagan, John H----------N.R. Royall-----------Deed----Aug-13-1891+-Aug-17-1891---3-----P~-45-132 

Robinson, W.B-----------Louis Sims, R. Strother 
and wm. Johhson-------Deed----sep-5-1890-r-sep-5-1891----10-30-A~-45-141 

Reeves, Frank-----------Edward Noble----------Deed----Dec-19-1890~-Sep-11-1891---9-----A•-45-146. 

Redfern, Henry by cons--M.H. Addington--------Deed--•-Aug-6-1891-~-Aug-24•1891---9-----A--46-590 

Reeves, W .Q,-------------John England----------Deed--~-.Aug-28-1891--Aug-28-1891---4-----P-!-46-615 

Reagan, John H----------Norman Miller and Wife 
----Deed--•-sep-9-1891-f-Sep~l2-1891---3-----P--46-632 

Rnsher, Frank and Wife--s. A. Lan;.;ston---------Deed----sep~l0-1891""-sep-14-1891---2-----P-·-46-637. 

Reed, Q0 E. et al --Agreemt-sep-28-1883 ... -Sep-22-1891---4 ... ---•P--47-3 

Reed, Mary--------------wm. J. Pie:cce---------Deed----Sep-23-1891--Sep-26-1891---4-----P--47-12 

Rhodes and Chatham----;....-E .. L .. Gammage----------Deed----Oct-2-1891-.:.-ect-9-1891 ... ---9-----A..:-45•164 

Robinson, W•B. et al----T.B. Greenwood--------Q,uit c. 
Deed--~-Sep-10-1891.i;.-Qct-9-1891----2-----P--47-46 

Richardson, J. W .. and Wife 
------W.C. Ca~pbell---------Deed--~-Oct-21-1891+-0ct-26-1891---9:30--A ... -47-85 

Reeves, 'v1. Q-------------c .,F. Clevenger--------Release-Mar-7-1891-•-Nov-4-l.891----ll----A--47-148 

Rush, Mii ton------------.4...G. Burton-----------Deed----Apr-24-1891• .... Nov-11-1891---8-----Ai"-47-l 70 

Reed, Miss M.A. et al---wm. Jones-------------Deed----Jan-17-1872--Nov-26-1891---10----A--47-201 

Robertson, A- ----------wm. Jones-------------Deed--•-Feb-26-l884f-IJov-26-1891---10----~r-47-203 

Reagan, John H----------J .E .. Walker-----------Deed----Aug-24-1891 .. -Nov-30-1891---5-----P·+.47-219 

Reeves, Frank-----------H.c. swanson----------Deed----Dec-17-1891..;-Dec-22-1891---10----A-~45-181 

Richardson, Anthony by 
Constable---------------Bryan Silliman and 

Gorman----~-----------Deed--..::-nec-l-1891-.:.-nec-2-1891----2-;..---p..;-47-239 

Robinson, w.B-----------Jim Collier-----------Release-Dec-2-1891---Jan-4-1892----3-----P-r-47-309 

Robinson, W.B-----------H.M. Cook-------------Release-Jan-8-1892-~-Jan•9-1892----2-----P--47-361 

Reader, w·F. et al------George Cook-----------Deed----Dec-22-1891~-Jan..;30-1892---2-----P-~47-409 

Royall., N.R. and 
s.M. Luckett------------W. E. Link------------Release-Oot-15-1891~-Feb-5-1892----8:30--A-~47-424 

Rodgers, w .c------------J. V. Funderburk-.------Deed--•-Dec-5-1890---Feb-8-1892----ll----A••47-430 

Robertson, H.T---------T.B .. Allen------------Deed--•-Aug-18-1891--Feb-8-1892----11----A-r-47-431• 

Radford, G T. and Wife--Jas. s. Nummy---------Deed----Feb-15-1892~-Feb-15-1892---5-----P-•47-465 
• 

Robinson, W.B-----------Wade H. Butler--------Deed----Mar-1-1892---Mar-1-1892----2-----P--45-200 

Reagan and. Word":"--------G. W. Gilbert----------Deed---... Nov-.26-1877--:Mar-7-1892----12----.A-.~4ll-530 · 

Reeves, w ,.Q.------- ------',:,ragner and Price------Deed----Fe b-19-1892~-Mar-12,...1892---10----A--47-553 

Royall., N.R. for G. 
Boch--------------------R.F. Atki.nson---------Release ... Mar-12-1892•-:Mar-12-1892---2-----P-:..47_553 

Robinson, Brothe.c~;------Eveline and Jno .. Aratt 
----Release-Apr-ll-1888--Mar-21-1892---&-~---P--47-572 

Rector, D. V-------------Dan and Henry Thomas--.Ado:pt---Mar-25-189B~-Mar-25-1~92---4-----P--47-58il. 1• 

Rei tch, Carolir.1.e--------M:arcus o. Reitch------Deed----:Mar-19-1892--Mar-19-1892---12----.A-,..45-211 

Royall for Small--------P .. w. Ezell------------Release-Mar-25-1892~-:Mar-26-1892---1-----P-~47-586 
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Richardson, M.A---------Willia.m Wallis and Wife 
-----Deed----Apr-29•1891--June-1"'!"1891---4-----P--45~82 

Rhodes, s. and Wife et . . 
al-------------------::..--Mary Evans------------Deed--l--Dec::..13-J.890~-June-26-1891--1.0-..;--A--46•463 

Reiley, :Mrs. Mollie E---Sam Luoas-------------Deed--"'!"-July-2-1891"'!"-July~l4-1891--~0----A"'!"-45-106 

Rose, G.s. and li•.attie A. et als- Deed of rartition 
---Mar-25-.1890;..-July-2-:L891---2-----F--46•473 

Royall and Emerson---"'!"'--Allen Wasson by Shff--Sheriff' s . • . . . . 
Deed--~-July-S-189li!--July-8-1891---4--...!--P--46•500 

Robinsonp Mrs. G.c---;..--J.H. W.H. Rioks------Deed--~-June-7-1891~-July-30-1891--3:30--P-;..46-539 

Russell, John--------l---Julia De:Sard--------"--Release-July-12-1891-July-30-1891--4--..:--p--46;..540 

Royall~ N.R----------~--John H. Reagan--------Deed--,..-Au.g-13-1891~-Aug4Dl7-1891---3-----P~-45-132 

Robinson, z .L-----------J. T .. Dove---------- ---Deed----Aug-25-189lk.-Aug,..25-1891---ll----A"'!"-45,..l34 

Rogers, T.L-----~---•--z.A.. MoReynolds and 
Wife------------------Deed--•-Se:p.:..5-1891-•-Se:p:-5-1891----6-----P~-45-144 

. . 
: ; 

Russell, Margaret----4D--A•Teah and W.ife-------Deed--..i.-.A:pr-8-1$91-7-se:p!"'l7-1891---3-----l?--45-151 

Roderick, H----------.:..-... w. tVhi tcomb-----------Deed----Se:p-24-18914D-Oct;_3-1891----1-----P--45-160 

Roderick, H------ -- ----w. 1Nhi tcomb---------,--Deed--~-sep-24-1891--0ct-3-1891----:i.-----P--45-161 

Read, E.Q.. et al ,_-Jigreemt-Sep~2s-1883~-Sep:-22-1891---4--""'--P--47-3 

Reiley, 1Irs. Mollie E~--sam Lucas-------------Deed--~-Oct-7-1B91---0ct~7-1891----4-----P--45-163 

Reiley, .I.iii.rs. lvI.E-•---.;..--Sam Lucas-------------Release-Oot-7-1891---0ot:-7-1891----4-----P--47-29 

Roberts, Jas. L------•--Sarah F. Clapp by .Agt-Deed---'-Nov-l 7-1887~-0ct-13-1891---10----A--47-52 

Rich, Abe _____ .:., _________ G .. w .. BUJ:.kitt----------Deed----Oat-26-l891--Nov~2-189l----3-----P--47-135 

Reev::::s- J.W. and Brown--Ira Prewitt and Wife--Deed----Nov-3-1891---Nov-6;1891----9-----A--4'1-164 

Rogers, B .. F. et al------Abner Kellough--------Copy ot . 
Dearee•-June-2-1891..;.-Nov-14-1891---2---.--P--47-l 78 

Royall and Williams--~--Mrs. S.A.E. Fowler----Deed--~~Nov-20-1891--Nov-20-189l---5-----P••47"'!"191 

Rogers, W.J-------------Rall,Riohard Co-------Deed-~·~Nov-9-1891-r-Dec-18-1891---2-----P-i47-275 

Robinson, Renry------ 7--G.B. Emerson-~--- ----Deed----Nov-3-J.891-i..-Bec-19-1891--·9:30•-A--47.:.280 

Rogers, L. J-------------G.B .. Gibson and Wife--Deed--~:-Jan-7-1892-•-Jan-7-1892----ll----A-•47-334 

Robinson,. Henry-- ----·--G.B. Emerso n--------•-Deed---.-Bec-17-18 91--Jan-16-1892---12----A--47-385 

Riley, s.1. and D.A--~--Murchison and Stout---Deed---,-Mar-21-l891--Feb•l3-1892---5-----P--47;..461 

Rollins~ Sam------------G.17. Burki tt----------Deed--•~Feb-ll-1892--Feb•l8•1892---l0----A-.-47-477 

. Rowland, L·B---------•--Mrs. E.J. Smith et als 
----Deed---"'!"Feb-8-1892-;..-Feb-.18-1892---10----A--47 •480 

Robinson, W.B-----------Jennie :May Extrx, M.C• . 
Nugent Deceased-----•-Deed by 

Const---Jul~-7-1891"'!"-Feb-18-1892---5-----l?--47-483 

·· R.01niland, L .B----------:--11rs .. E. J .. Smi th-------Release-Feb-18-1892..,-Feb-18-1892---5-----F--47-r487 

Rob ins on, Z .. L------- -.:..--J. W.. Nance------------Deed----1iiar-.3-1891---Feb-25"'!"1892---9--,..;..-A--4'7-499 

·· Rees, 11Lrs ... R. J-------~--s .M • ..J.iuokett and Vlife-Deed----Feb-.22-1892--Feb!"'27 ... l892---l-----P--47-507 

Robinson, W .. B-----------J. w. Bradley and Wife-Deed ... ---Feb-.5-1892---Mar.:..1-1892----2---:--l?--.47-517 

Royall, R. J--------- ---F .. C .. Williams------ - --Deed----uiar-2-18 92-..;;-Ma.r.:..2-18 92----3-----P--~5-201 

·Ross. Sam & J.H. Delany-Huddleston Hamby et al 
---Deed----Feb-.6-1890-"".-Mar-5-1892----3---~-P-~47-526' 

Ross, Sam and Mary J----J .. H .. and G .. A. Delaney---­
--Deed---.;..Feb-6-1890---:Mar-5-1892----3-----P--47..:528 

Rylander, J .:e. and M----A. o. stelzel----------Deed----Fea-15-1892--Mar..l.14-1892---1:35--P--45-205 

Rei toh, Marcus 0--------caroline Rei toh-------Deed----.Iviar-19-1892--Mar!"'l 9-1892---12----A--45-211 

Roper9 R.B---------~--.--J.W. Nance---- -------Deed----Apr-19-1892--Apr-19""1892---6---~P--47-63~ 

Rosep Charlie--------..i--R.J. Royall-----------Deed----Apr-20-1892--A.pr-23-1892---3:30-.-P--45-.222 

Robinson, Z ·L-----------Joh.n J. Word----------Deed----Apr-19-1892--May.l.18-:-1892---3-----P--48-30 
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Reeves, W.Q.------------R.T. Moore------------Deed 
" ,, 

Reeves, w.Q.------------J.W. Nance------------Deed--~-Apr-13-1892~-Apr-13-1892---5:15--P~-45-219 

Rose, Charles-----------G.M. G.E. Dilley------Deed----Apr-ll-1892+-Apr-18-1892---10----A--47-629 

Royall, R. J---- --------.-Charlie Rose----------Deed----A:pr.:.20-1892~-Apr-23-1892---3: 30--P~-45-222 
:i 

Reeves, w.Q..------------Frank Curtis----------Deed----:Mar-26-1892+-May-18-1892---4-----P~-48;..32 :' " ;, 

Rea~an, J.H. and Jeff 
Word--------------------J.M. swanson----------Release-May-14-1892~-May-23-189~---2-----P~-48-48 

Rhodes, W.R. and R.R. 
Chatham----~------------E.L. 

Royall Murchiso.n and 

Gammage--------- -Release,-Dec-28-1891..,.-Tu!ay-24-1892---5-----:e..:-48-57 

J.H. Long---------------F.E. Price as next friend 
of R.B. & J.H. Long---Copy of 

Dearee~- ~-June-6-1892---11----A~-48-88 

Rainey, F .c~~-----------J .M. lt1Ulhall----------Deea.----Dec-27-1890ll.-June-15-1892--3-----.i:'~-48-104. 

Robinson, w .B-----------James Nurpmy-----------Release'-June-27-189~-June-27-1892--3-----1'-!_48-122 
·• 

Rodgers, J .M:. and Wife--Peter Seay and ;;,rife---Deed---:-July-9-1892~-July-16-1892--4-----P-;-48•1411 

Rodgers, T. VI. and et al-J .N. Starr------- ----Deed--..;-Dec-2-1891-7-Aue;-11-1892---2-----P-
1
-48;;..169 

Robe~tson, H.L. and Wife 
-----lv1. S. Ga tlin-----------Deed----Jan-2-1891---Aug-25-18 92---10----A-r-48-l 93 

Robertson, H.F. ~ife---sarah R. sanders------Deed----Jan-12-1889;-Sep-2-1892~---2-----P"".~48-209 

Rogers, T.L-------------Jas. and A .. E. Roger s--Deed-----sep-22-1892·Lsep-22-1892---3-----P-'.-45-2o5 · 

Rogers, Jas. and .Ann E--T .L .. Rogers-----------Deed----Sep-22-1892+-sep-22-1892---z, ____ x"".-48-240 

Rosson, A. J .------------1:ary L. Starr---------Deed---:-Mar-14-1891.:.:.-sep-23-1892---11: 30-A"".,•48-242 

Rooinson, C.L----;.. -----Geo. A. Wright--------Deed---t-Oct-4-1892---0ct-6-1892----5-----:PJ-48-2'70 

Royall------------------M.J. Deason----------Deed--~-oct-25-1892'1"-0ct-25-1.892---2-----P..;-48-300 

Renfro, M. et al--------Jua.n Yarbo------------Copy of 
Dec:ree_;-Dec-22-1884~-Nov-4-1892----10----A-:-48-315 

l 

Reagan, John E----•-----John H. Reagan--------Deed---~Nov-2-1892-~-Nov-9-1892----11:30-A~-48-337 . . 

Robinson, W.B----'-------Mrs. J ... c. Robinson---,,.,Release-Nov-9-1892-.!.-Nov-21-1892---10----A..,;-48-369 

RJoinson, W.B-----------Joe Terre-------------Release-Nov-15-1892l-Nov-30-l892---5-----P~-48-4ll 
Riley, J .H--------------Mrs. S A. ll/Iorgan------Deed----Sep-19-1892£-Dec-1-1892----9:30--A•-48-421 

Reeves, J. W-------------B.R. Reeves-----------Deed---'-Dec-8-1892-..l-Dec-12-1892---9: 15--A~-48-447 

Ray, T .c----------------H.M. walker----- ------Deed----Oct-28-1891.:;.-Dec-15-1892---10----A--48-46.7 

Robinson, W.B.----------Julia and J.H. Calhoun . 
---Release-Dec-14-1892.+-Dec-16-1892---9:25--A--48-412 

Royall and Jkiurchison-·--Tobe Holly------------Deed---r-Dec-2-1892-~-Dec-21-1892---1-----P--48-49';) " ;; ' 

Rogers, O. J. ------------J .R. Gambrell---------Deed--J;_Jan-2-1893-1-Jan-3-1893----3: 30--P--48-516 

Rogers, Thos. M---------o.G. Rogers-----------Deed----Jan-16-1884•-Dec-23-1892---4-----P;..-48-507· 

Reeves, R.A-------------A.F. Erwin------------Release-Dec-28-1892--Dec-29-1892---11:30-A..:-48-512 
i' ' 

Robinson, W.B. Trustee--c .. Janks and Co-------Deed----Mar-l-1892-..i.-Jan-19-1893---10----A--48-627" 

Robinson, W.B.----------E.L. Horvell----------.ri.elease-Feb-2-1893-""'-Feb-4-l.893----l-----P~-49-36 

Royall, N.R--·-------•--J.T. Jenkins-----------Release-Jan-31-1893~-Feb-7-1893----9-----A--49-50 

Rogers, J.A-- ----------E.W. Bush----- -------Power of 
atty---Feb-12-1874--Feb-7-1893----11----A~-49-52 

Rosson, W.M-------------Geo. Crawford---------Deed----Oct-2-1891- ... -Feb-8-1893·---2-----P•-49-68 

Robinson, z.L-----------L.E. Crawford---------Deed----Feb-16-1892~-Feb-13-l893---i:45•-P~-49-86 

Robinson, w.B-----------Albert and A. Cartmell 
--Deed----Feb-20-1893.;,-Feb-20-1893-:.--3----""P--49-121 

Reeves, w.Q..------------wagner and Price----7-Release-M:ar-3-1893-.l.-Mar-3-1893----5-----P--49-157 

Robinson, W .B---·--------A .. G. Hol ts.chke--------Deed----lJia.r-l-1893-.o;.-Mar-8-1893----2--- --P--45-317 

Royall and Emerson------Will warren-----------Power of 
atty---Feb-4-1893-•-Mar-9-1893----2-----P--49•17& 
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Revis, Wm .. J .:M. Ferguson-C .. L .. warren. an.a. Wif'e--Deed--- 27'."' l892--•ll-•--A.--48;_ 63 

Rodgers, France s------~--Te:x:as Land Co---------Deed----Jan-:h~l88l;..-June-2-l892---9--.:.--A--48;..:78 

Redfern, H .. G--- ---- --'---M .. H. Addiflgton--------Dee d----May•30-1892~-Jurie-4-1892---2: 30--P~-45-249 

·Royall, N .. R-----------1---New York and Texas Land 
Co:fnpa.ny---------------Deed----A.ug.:..8-1892---Aug-30-1892---2-----P·-48-199 

Russe11, :Mrs .. 1viargaret---A .. Teah---------------Release-June-6-1892:--Sep-16-1892---4-----P--48-231 

·Rogers 9 Jas .. and A.nn E'."'--T.L .. Rogers-----------Deed----Sep-22-1892~-sep-22-1892---3--'."'--P--45-265 

Rogers, T .. L-----------'---Jas. and .Ann .. E. Rogers . • 
----Deed--•-sep~22..;1s92.:..-sep-22-1892---3~----P--48-240 

•Royall, N.R~-----~~---•-~John :Murry------------Deed----Oct•24..;1892~-0cti-24-J.892--..:3-----P--48•299 

Roland, :Matilda----------J.J., Hamilton---------Release-Oct-l-1891-i-oci-2s-1892---9-----A--46..;307 

Robinson, W .B---------!..- -J .11 .. Simmons----------Deed----Nov-5-1892-,..-Nov-5-1892----5--'."'--P•-48:...325 

Reagan, John H--------!..--A. Fe:cguson and Wife--Deed--•-Nov-5-1892-;;..-IfoV:-9-1892----11: 30-A--48-352 

Reagan, John H--------:....--w.E. D8uley and Wife--Deed--•-Nov7-l892--..;-Nov-9-l892----11:30-A--48•335 

Reagan, Joh.n H-------John E. Reagan--------Deed----Nov'."'2-11892-~-:Nov-9-1892----ll: 30-&--48:....337 

Rei tch, 1~arcus------_.;_--Joe Terre---------_.--Deed--•-sep-29-1892 ... -Nov.-30•1892---5-----P;;..-48-410 

.. Reeves, J .. w---- ----------C .N .. Parker-----------Deed--•-A:pr.:.3-1891-.:.-Nov-30-18 92---8-----A--48-413 

Robinson, 1-irs. G. C-------W .. B. Robins Jn---------Deed--..:.-Nov-19-·1892.:.-Nov-21'!"'1892---10----A--48;...369 

Reeves, B .R-----------.i.--J. V{ .. Reeves-----------Deed--"'!-Dec-8-1-892-47 -Dec-12•1892---~: 15--A.--48.,..447 

Rogers, Q.G-----------..---Thos, M. Hogers-------Deed--~-Jan-16-1884--Dec~23-1892---4-----P--48.;..5Q7 

Rhodes, L .. M----------.:..-R. VJ.. Freeman-- - -------Release-Jan-5-1892-'7-Jan-6-1893----10: 30-A.--48-554 

Rhodes, J. W----------.,---Pickle Heirs----------Deed--..;-Jan'!"'l4-1892""-Janl..lO.;,.J..893---2---.--P"'!-48'7575 

Royall, N.R--------------Jerry Sanders-------·--Deed--...: ... Jan-ll-l893f.-Jaw-ll'l"l893---ll----A--48•584 

'Richards Jn, Hester----'l"--Ruth Ohildress--------Deed.----Nov-12-;J.887'!"'-Jan-12-1893---1----···P--48'\"592 

Ro bin.son, W .. B------------Chas. Black---------~need--..;-Jan-13-1893--Jan-l 9..;1s93 ___ B-----P..,-48-629 

Race, J:tiGXY A---- ---------E .E.. Sorter-----------Deed--.:..-Feb-4-1893-i-Fe b-4-1893----10----A..;..;49_37 

;Rush, 11il ton------------w .. Pace et al---------Deed----l~ov-4-1892-.:..-Feb-4-189~----ll----A--49-48 

Rush, 11il ton-----------;--±. • :pace----- - -----Deed----Oct-15-1892.,.'.-Feb-4-1893----11----A--45-299 

Robinson, W .:s---------•--A. W.. Slate s-----------Deed----Feb"'!'S-1893---Feb-9-1893----11: 30-A--49-70 

.Robinson, VI .B----------+---J •M· Latimer----- -----Deed--"".:-Feb-9-1893---Feb-10-1893---11: 30-A-.... 45-304 

Reagan, John H--6-----1--Jeff Word-------------Deed--"".-Jan-25-1893--Feb-11-1893---10: 10-A--49l'l9 

Robinson 11 W .B--------•--H. and J. J .. Word----'."'-Deed--.:..-July-15•189l-Feb~20-1893---3---"'!'-P-.,..49-118 

1Ro ber ts 11 W .. R--- - ------~--H. L.. Price and co- --.:..-nee d----Dec..;15-189 2'."'-Fe b- 21•18 93---1-- --P--45-30 8 
' 

:Reece 11 Robert------- -----J • J.. O 1 Neal---------•-Deed---.:.. Jan-16-1893:...-Jan-16..;.1893---12----A--48-614 

1Royall 11 R. J-----------·---Mrs. Julia Calhoun----Beed---_-Apr-12-1890--Feb-28--1893---10----A.--49-143 . . 

Royall, R. J--------------John :Moore------------Deed---''."'Dec'!"'S-1890--:-Feb-28"'!'1893---10--:...-A--45""310 

Rushmore, 0--------------Geo • .A. Wright--------:Beed---:...Tuiar-l-1893-•-Mar-1-1893----2:30--P--49-150 

Ro-oinson, Vf .. B---------~--Mrs .. E.B.. Green-------Deed-- --Dec~l 7-1892--Mar-2-1893----0---;..-p ..... 45:...314 

Royall, N. R----- ______ ..; __ T.F .. M:urchison--------Deed---.-'Feb..;.28-1893--Mar-!"7-1893----9---"'!'-A--49-159 
' ' ' ' 

Riley, s .. L------------~--T.R. 1\llurohison--------Deed---•May-2-1892-..;.-Mar.;..9-1893----4-----P--45-318 

Russ, Geo. L----------~--Edward Groth et al---Deed---~nov-25-1892--Mar-20-18 93---:i- - -P--49-239 

Royall, N .R-----------~- -Tom Murchi_son et al---Deed----:v;.ar-20-1893--Mar-21-1893---11: 25-A--49-243 

Royall, N .. R-----------~--R·M· Jackson--------.,--Deed----Mar-28-1893--:Mar-28'."'1893---4---;..-p--49-257 

Riles- s. G-------------""'."--Murohison and Stout-~-Deed----Tuiar-25-1893--May'."'22-1893---11--•-A--49_;448 

Reagan, John H-----------zaoh Day--------------A.oknowledg-
ment of , 

Title--July-5-1893--July-8~1893---s-~~~-A-'l"49~547 

Royall, N .. R--------------R. J .. Royall-----------Deed----July-7-1893--July-8-18 93 __ ;...11----A--49•548 

', ' 

Robinson, W ·B------------A· C .. and S .. R .. Green----Deed"'.--11ia.r ... l-l893---July-2S-l.893--:ll--i--A.--45-358 
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Reagan, John H----------Herman Meier----------Deed----Mar-4-1893-~-~ar-9-1893~---3-----P~-49-179 . ., 

Riley, S•L--------------c.G. Wagner and Co----Deed--,..-Mar-9-1893----Mar-9-1893----4-----P~-49-180 

Royall, R.J-------------w.H. Dick----------•--Release-Apr-4-1893-t-Apr•4-l893~---l-----P~-49-294 

Reagan, J.H-------------J.D. Kimbrough--------Deed--~-.A.:pr-3-1:893-:r·Apr-4-1893,...---2-----P~-49-295' 
" 

Rounsavall> R.Q.--------Mrs. M. Brown---------Deea.----ltar-15-1892~-A:pr-18-:1893---3-----Pl-49-342 

Robertson, F.G----------M.rs. ~ua.rtha Cranshaw--Deea.--~-Apr-::L8-:1893L-Apr~25-189B---o-----Pj-49-385 
" ' ,1 

Roya:ll~ N.R-------------M.A· Campbe::L::L---------Release-May-8-:1893-~-May-8-:1893----1-----P~-45-329 

Russe:ll, Margaret------Marvin and Goodner----Deed--i-Feb-20-1893;;.-May~S-1893·---2-----P.;.-49-417 

Robinson, W.B-----------curry Hall and sewing-

Robinson, W.3., 
Foscue, Edgeworth, 

Trustees--------------Release-May-6-:1893-t-May-9-1893----10----A~-49-421. 

Gammage and Gregg . 
by Sheriff--------------John N. Petty---------Deed--~-Feb-7-1893-+-Feb-7-:1893----3-----P1-49~53 

. . 
Rector, D.V. and Wife---J.P. smith------------Deed---:-Feb-13-:1893f-June-5-:1893---10:30-A-+-49-480 

Reitch, M~~--------~~--~G.S. Hunter-----------Deed-- ... -June-16-:1893-June-:17-1.893--7--~-A-ii-45-343 ' Ii \, 
1· 

' ' 'i 
Robinson, w .B---·-------?1rrs. Jennie Alderman--Release-June-19-1893-June-21.-:1893--9-----A~-49-5:12 

Robinson, W .. B-----------H. and Lula McKay-----Release-July-6-:1893r;-July-6-:1893---l:30--P...,.-49,...544 
" 'I 

Reeves, B .R--------------J .. C. Maxwe::Ll and A .. C.. .. 
Hill---- -------------Deed--~-July-3-1893i-July-7-1893---8-----A--45-352 

Royall, R.J-------------N.R. Royall-----------Deea.----July-7-18934-July-8-:1893---:11----Al-49-548 . . 

Reagan, John H---------Mrs .. Molly Reagan 1 

Mobl,>r-----------------Deed---::-July-21-1893-Ju:ly-24-:1893--11:30-A--49-579 

Robinson, W .B-----------w .H. Monion-----------Deed---.-Apr-18-18934-July-29-1893--:11----A-+.-45-359 

Robinson, W .. B-----------J.N. Cook-------------Deed--,..-Feb~l5-:18934-July-29-::L893--ll----AJ-45-360 
Robinson, W .. B-----------R. House--------- -----Deed--_;;_Feb-15-:1893f-Ju:ly.-29-:1893--::L::L----A~-45-36:1 

Riley, J.H-------------- Executor Power as 
---Oct-1-189,2-.... -Aug-2-1893·---4-----P-:•49 .. 5951

• 

Riley, J .H-------------w .B. Cook-------------Deed----Oct-3-1892-~-Aug-2-:1893~---4- · ---P~'-49-596 
; i 

Richardson; F .H-----..:.---H .L.. Cook-------------Deed---.-Sep-l0-l890f-Aug-7-1893----4-----P-.-49-60l 

Richardson, F .H---------H.L. Cook-------------Release:-June-6-18924-Aug-7-1893~---4-----P~-49-602. 
Reeves, R • .A. and Wife---Vfillie Q.. Reeves------Deed---•-:May-4-:1888-f-Aug-l 7-1893---4-----P~•49-6:11 

Reagan, J .D. and Wife---Henry Butler----------Release:-oct-30-1893•-0ct-30-:1893---5-----P--50-:149 

Riles, Wi:lliam----------Ophelia Riles---------Deed--~-Oct-31-18934-Nov•::L-:1893----8-----A~-j0-153 

Redwine, J.J. and s.E---B .. B. Duval---- -------Decree of . 
Part--~-Oct-19-:1891+-Nov~l-1893----3-----P--50-158 

Robinson, W .. B-----------0.D. Matthews---------Deed--~-Nog-17-1893~-Nov-:17-1893---4-----P~-50-225. 
' ; ' 

Rampy, .A.J. and Wife 
Rampy, J.H. and Wife 
J .c. Ashmore and Wife 
B.H. Rosser and Wife----Dr. A.B .. 
D.L. :McLean and Wife 

Jenkins------Deed---~Dec-11-l88Gl-Dec-l-1893----3-----P-.;...50-259 ,; I 

Rickard, M-----------•--W .H. Gill-------------Deed.--""l-Dec-l-1893-4-Dec•5-l893----8-----A-r50-270 ·· 

. _Roden, A.H---------- ----J.M. Cook Sr----------Deed---~~an-26-1891_;-Dec-9-1893----11----A--50-304 

Royall and :Murchison-~--H.P. Barton-----------Deed----Dec-4-1890-l-Dec-18-1893---10----A--50-350 

Reeves, W.Q. .. ------------:Nick Perkins----------Deed----May-17-1892~-Jan-2-1894----9-----A--50-398 

Riley, J.H----------- ... --s .. A. Morgan-----------Release-Dec-27-:1893~-Jan._3-1894--~-10----.1.--50-399· 

Rogers, w.r. and Wife•--J.w. Morrow--------::----Deed---.-Dec-16-:1893--Jan-8-1894----1-----P--50-420 

Robinson,,W .. B--------•--Geo. Escott-----------Deed----Feb-15-:1890~-Jan-13•189.4---~-----P--50-464 

Robinson, w.E-----------B.H. G~rdner----------Deed---~June-8-:1892+,-Jan-19-:1894---:11----A--50~493 

Robinson, W.B-----------s.p. Graves-----------Deed----Nov-4-:1891---Jan-22-l894---3-----P--5Q~501 

Reeves, Frank and 
T.B. Baldwin------------F.A. Ba:ldwin----------Deed----Feb- 1886---Jan-22-:1894---3-----P--50-516 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSF 

GRANTEE GR:\XTOI<. Kind Gf 
In:;;trt:n1en:: 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

.:\fonth Day Year 

DATE OF FILIXG 
Book P:ige 

D~y Y c:ir Hom ?viin . 

. Reeves, V/illie Q.------i---R .. A. Reeves and Wife--Deed----Tulay-4-1888-,i-Aug-17-1893--·4-----P"'!'-49-611 

Robinson and MclrieanE--!---lunirald Iucuea.ns-------Deed--"'!'-Aug;..12"'!'1893~-Aug-19-1893---9--l--A--45-366 
• '• ' 11 

Rei toh, :M., 0--------:..----F .. C. Bailey abd yiife--Deed--"'!'-Aug-18"'!'1893
1
1-Aug-21 ... 1863---2---:---P--49·618 
' 

Robinson, z .. L---------:---C. w.. and E .. F. Davison-Deed--•-Sepi-ll-1893r-seP:-16:-1893---lO----A"'!'-·5Q--52 
;J 

Rucker, R .. R------ ------• -Albert Hassell-----~--Deed--·-Sep•9-1893·+-sep-20 ... l.893---1lO: 20"'!'A--50i..59 

: Rucker, R .. R-- ---- -----T .F .. L .. Hassell--------Deed-- ... -Sep-9-J.893-~-Sep-20-1893---10:20-A•-50-60 

Robertson, Vl.T----------Ivi.A.E .. Cromwell, A.L .. 
and M.B. cromwell--..,--Deed--4!o-.Aug:-5-1893-~-0ct-ll-1893---4-----P•-50-120 

Riles, Ophelia--------:---Vim. Riles----- -------Deea.--.;;.-Oct-31-1893~-Nov;-l-l.893----s--~--A ... -50-153 

Robinson, W.B---------~--Richard Kimbrough-- ... --Deed ... -.,.-Nov..,9-1893-~-Nov-10.,.1893---5-----P--45:-380 
Robinson, W .B------------v; .II .. Jennings-- -- ----Deea.----·Hov"'!'l5-1893~-Nov'-15-1893---4-----P--50-207 

Rickard, l¥Iargaret--------M. Ash, by Extr and. Extrx. . ' 
--Deed----Apr-2-1888-~-Dec~5-1893----8-----A•-50~269 

Roden, A.H------- -- --- -~--R. A.. Dickerson--------Deed-- --Feb-20..;1886""-Deo-9-1893----9-----A~-50•295 
,[ 

Rickard, Mrs. :M----------Ci ty of Palestine-----Redempt-Dec•7-1893-i--Deo;. ll-1893---ll----A--50-330 

~Robins~n, W.B. and 
Ullman Lewis Co-------~--D.T. Davis and W.A. 

curry by Sheriff----,--Deea..----Dec-5-1893-•-Deo;-16-1.893---10--.--A--50-346 

Royall, N .. R--------- __ :_ __ T .F .. Murchison--------Release-Dec.;.20-1893~-Dea:-22-l893---9-----A--a0-366 

Reagan, John H--------:---Ed.win and E. Fowler---Deed----Nov ... 22-l.893~-Dec-23-1893---3:30--P--50-374 

;.Reed, W.M., S.A. 
!l\JicM.eans and Jhhnnie Link-C .. M. Green and Wife 
1 

J.M. Gilbert and Wife-Dee d--..;!-J:Jov-30-1893.;;.-nec-28-18 93 __ .:,.9: 30--A--5.0-381 

Rickard, 1Irs. M-------':"'--sta te of Texas-- ------Redempt-Dec ... 26-1893+-Dec:-28-1893---2-----P--50~385 

iRobinson Bro thers-----.,.--.Ann :Bradley et al-----Power of 
atty--~-Dec-16-1893~-Dec-29~1893---9-----A--50~390 

.Robinson, z .. L---------l. ...... p .. H .. Hughes--~------,--Deed----Dec.:.21-1893 .. -Jan-10.:_1894---2-----P--50-432 

;;Ru tan, F" C----- ... ------.i.--G• F .. Alford, Admr-----Deed---'-l~ov ... 13-1893--Nov ... 27-1893---4-----P•-50•437 

Rutan, F .. c----- -------~--G.F,. Alford, .AcLmr---- -Deed---'-Nov.;;.13-18934-Jan~l0'1"1894---4---,--p--50~443 
!Ru tan, F. C----·--------+--G. F. Alford, Adm.r---:--Deed----J:Jo v_.13-18934-Jan-10-1894---4--·---P•-50•448 

Robinson, W.B---------t--B.H. Gara.ner--------;..-Deed--•-Oct ... 12-1s93.i;._Jan~19-1894---ll----A--50-495 
" , ' I 

,Robinson, W.B---------:---B.D. Murrell by atty--Deed---,-Sep-8-1888-•-Ja.n:22~1894---3-----P--50~503 

Robinson, W .B------------Laura J.. Sadler-----,--Deed----Aug-l 7-l891~-Jan"'!'22-1894---3-----P--50:-505 

!Robinson, W .. B-- ------- ... --D.B .. 1viurrell by atty.,.-Deed----Oct ... 10-1892"7-Jan.i..22-1894---3-----P--50-507 

:Robinson, W .B----------r--J .R. Woodard--------:--Beed----Nov-21-188.9.,i;-Jan.;.22-1894---3-----P--50-508 

'Robinson, W .B-------;--Mrs" E .R. Hussey----:--Deed--:-!""Feb:-l 7-1890"'r"-Jan~22-1894---3---~-P--50:-509 

Ro bin son, W .B---------"'r"--M .. E .. and A. J. 11ichell-Deed----June-24-1891-Jan~22-:-1s94 ___ z _____ p __ 50:-513 

Robinson, Vi .B- -----:---P. S. Grave s-----------Deed---:-1~ay~4-18 92--;--Jan~22 ... l894---3-- !"":--P_.-50-515 

;Rob ins on, W.B---------~--J.W .. 

Robinson, W .. B---------~--1\'i.B. 

Robinson, VI .B------- ----- -H. VV. 

!~ance----------:--Deed---:-Apr~8-1893-~-Jan~22 ... 1s94 ___ 3 ___ :--P--50-523 
'j ' \I , 

Dye---~----------Deed--~-Oct~3-1888-~-Jan~22:-1894---3-----P-.;..50-524 

Dupriest et al-'!"-Deed---,-Nov-27-1886~-Jan-22-1894---3-----P--50-526 

Rider, Carrie---------:---Julia C. Sillima.n-----Deed--..;.;..peb-5-1894-:--Feb~l3:-1894---l-----P--50-578 

Royall, N .. R--------------Mrs. H .. Teagarden et al 
---.;..-Deed---:-Feb..;21-1894""!-Feb-24•1894---4---.;...-P--50-"608 

Rose, W .13---------- -•--J .. A .. Rose----------- ;....-Deed----M:ar-,15-1894:--Mar.i.16:-1894---2: 30--P--51.,.29 

Rose, J • .A-------------W .. B .. Rose------------Deed---.;...1:1'l.ar-15 ... 1894--Mar-16-1894---2: 30--P--51..;31 

Robinson, z .. L~---------'--D .. W .. Heath and Wi:f'e-.:..-Deed----Apr-30-1894--May-1-1894----11----A--51-138 

Rayfield, A.W-----------W .. H. Rainwater et al ... -Deed----Dec-5-1887---May-14-1894---~---!""-A--51-166 

Reevet:J and Baldwin----':"'--F .. .A .. Weidemeyer-------Deed---:-A:pr-23-18 94--May-26 ... 1894---3----•P--~1•208 

Reeves and Baldwin-------F.A .. Weidemeyer-----,..-Deed----June-1Z~l893-May-26..:1994 ___ l-----P--51;209 

Rainey, C .B--------------"r ''i.. .;..)..CJ.£ 0 Cook------------;--Deed---;;..July-19-1693-June-1~1894---5---.,..-P--51_;228 
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Rice. Sam and Wife------W.H. Campbell---------Deed----Oct-6-1884-~-Jan-26-1894---4-----P~-50-537 

Royall, N.R., Gregg----E.W,. Coak----------•--Release-Jan-30-1894.,.-Jan-31-1894---10----A"!'.-50-553 

Robinson, W.B-----------Ode .l.Li.atthews----------Release-Eeb-2-1894-l'.--Feb•5-l894----9--•--A-!-50-562 

Robinson, z.L-----------Mrs. M.F. Boulware-•--Deed----Jan-25-1894--Feb-9-1894----B-----A~-50-568 

Riles, Wm. and Opheli~ 
by Sheriff--------------Geo. A. Wright--------Deed--~-Feb-7-1894---Feb-9-1894·---9:30--A~-50-570 

Rogers, J.M. and Wife---Peter seay and Wife---Release-Feb-14-1894--Feb-15-1894---4-----P~-50-590 

Reagan, Jeff and Hife---J.R .. Cook- -----------Deed---'-Feb-1'7-18941"'-Feb-19-1894---10----A•-50-597 

Robinson, W.B-----------Isaac Golley----------Release-~ec-16-1891~-Feb-20-1894---1-----P~-50-602 

Royall, N.R------ ---•--Franz Kluth-----------Deed--~-Feb-27-1894~-Feb-28-1894---3-----P--50-615 

Rogers, J .:u. and Wife---Peter Seay and Wife---Deed--~-Feb-27-1894~-:Mar-1-1894 ... ---10----A~-50-621 

Reclwine, J.J--- --------J.H. Benton-----------Deed--•-Feb-19-1890~-Mar-6-1894·---l-----P~-50-632 

Robinson, W.B-----------R.L. Newsom-----------Deed----Jan-16-1894T-Ma.r-8-1894~---4·----P~-51-19 

Rose, J .A---------------w .. B. Rose-----·--- -----Deed--..;-Mar-15-1894*-Mar-16-1894---2: 30--P~,-51-29 

Rose, w .B------------"---J •. A.. ?..ose-------------Deed----Ma.r-15-1894~-Mar-16-1894---2: 30--P""-51-31 

Riley, J .H--------------sam and Kate J.!ailJ.ey---Deea.---.-Feb-28-1894~-Mar-23-1894---11----A~-51-38 

Riles, wm. and Wi:fe-----Anthoey Turner--------Deed---.-11.ar-9-1893-t-Apr-12-1894---3-----.t'--51-94 

Roberts, w .F------------?endergast Smith & Co-Deed--•-.A:pr-25-l.894':"'-A:Pr-30""1894---7-----A-,-51-130 

Reagan, John H-------- --J .. w.. Nanc.e------------Deed--""t-Feb-16-1894--May-1-1894----2-----P-'-51-141 

Robinson, W.B. Trustee--Tuirs .. G. Simmons-------Deed----Nov-8-1893-:-May-18-1894---10----A~-51-159 

Rainwaters, VJ.T:i. and A.M .. 
J.P. and J.C. Tha>mpson--A. W. Rayfield---------Deed--~-Dec-5-1887- 97 -May-14-1894---9-----A-:-51-166 

Reeves, Mrs. Willie-----Mrs .. :M.M. Carstorphen-Deed---,-May-12-1894.!.-:May-14-1894---3130--P•-51-l 72 

Rutan, F.c--------------samuel Dexter---------Power of . . . 
a tty--..;-Nov-15-1893..i,-M:ay-21•1894---9-----A-... 51-182 

' 

Robinson, w.B. and Vlife-James Nail------------Deed----M~y-22-1894.;;, .. May-22~1894---2-----.c'--51-189 

Rutan, F.C. by atty--•--Waltus H. Gill--------Deed----M:ay-19-1894~-May-25-1894---9-----A-:'-51-206 

Robinson, W.B-----------S.F. Floro------------Release-May-26-1894~-May-29.;.l.894---2-----P...;-ol-207 

Ray, W.C. by Agt .. Todd--T .. R. Dunn-------------Deed----Apr-13-1894~-May-29-1894---10----A-;.51-217 

Ransom, W.B. by Palestine 
Loan Assoeiation--------M .. F. Lansdale---------Release-June-18-1894-June-18-1894--3-----P--51-254 

Robinson, W.B-----------R.A .. Jenkins----------Deed---•July-17-1894-Aug-10•1894---l-----P-~51-362 

Reagan, John H----------w .. P. Mclli;.eans----------Ti tle 
Bond----sep-7-1894-.;.-sep-7-1894~---10:10-A--51-404 

Reeves, Frank-----------Mrs .. Willie Reeves----Deed----sep-17-18944-sep"."21...;1894---8-----A--51-429 

Royall, :N.R .. and Wife---WJrs. J .. w .. Wright--•---Deed----sep-19-1894..;-sep-21•1894---9-----A--51-430 

Rea, C .. J----------------J.H. Rea--------------Deed----sep-22-1894..;-Sep-22-1894---12----A--51-435 

Robertson, G.A----------Mary S. Sanders-------Deed---.-Jan-14-1891.::-oct-6-1894----2-----P-.-51.i.483 

Royall, :tr.R-------------John Kelley-----------Deed---;...Nov-l-1894-,;.-Nov""l-1894•---9-----A~;..51-586 

Robinson, W.B-----------Peter Thompson--------Deed----Nov-3-1894-~-Nov-15-1894---10----A•.-51-636 

Robinson, W.B-----------B.H. Brooks-----------Deed--••Dec-15-1893..!-Nov-17-1894---12----A--52-l 

Ri.chardson, Hester------Ruth Childrcss--------Deea.----1~ov-12-l.887-:-Nov-l 7-1894---3-----P-•52-3 

Rampy, J .H. and VJife----J .. M. Thomason---------Deed----Nov-21-1894--Nov-22-1894---8-----A-~52-16 

Robinson, W .:a-----------Geo. Brown------------Deed---.:..Nov-15-1894..!-Nov-22•1894---1'!"----P-:-52-21 

Rider, Carrie and J.J---Emma Simmang--------·,-Dee~----June-4-1894~-Dec-17-1894---10:35-A--52-96 

Rucker, T.A-------------J.w. Conaway----------Release-Dec..!21-1894•-Dec-21•1894---~-----P--52-128' 

Robinson, W.B-----------Emma Spears-----------Deed----Sep-10-1894--Dec-29-1894---2-----P--52-145 

Rose, J.W---------------A.B. Jenkins, J.H. 
Gee, et als-----------Deed----Dec-8-1893-~-Dec-31-1894---5-----~--52-151 

Royall, N.R-------------c.s .. Gibbs----------S• need---Jan-19-1895--Jan-19-1895---4:40--P--52-211 
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Royall, N.R----------T--T.B. Greenwood--------Deed-----June-19-1894-June-19-1894-;..3--~--P--45-421 

Rosenbaum, M~s. E.v--~--J.L. Tucker-----------Deed-----Nov-25-1893--June-22-1864--2-----P--51-260 . . . . 

Ro bins on, Vl .. B-- ---------A. C .. and S .R.. Green---Deed-----June-16-1894-June-25-1894--3-----P--51-274 

Rogers, W.B------·-~----A.C. and S.R. Green---Deed-----May-23-1893--July-3-1894---3-----P--51-281 

Rogers, w .B----- --------A. C.. and s .R. Green-l..-Release--June-9-1891--July-3-1894---3--1---::P--51-283 

Royall, N.R-------------w. Lumpkin, by Sheriff 
· ----Deed-----July-3;..1894--Ju~y-5-1894---11-~--A-~51-283 

Roberts, w .R-- -------_...:_ __ pr ice Dial and Svvanson ·· . . · 
· -Release--Mar-20l..1S·91--July-3l-1894-.i.12-~--A--51-339 

Royall, N.R----- ----.,.--B.H. Gardner----------Deed-----Au.a-7-1894-i--Aug-8~1894----9-----A--45-428 0 .• 

' Robinson, W.B-------- --R.H. Davis----------:.-Deed-----Aug-16l..1894--Aug-25-l894--~ll-•--A--5l-385 

Reeves, Mrs. vYillie--•--F.±:ank Reeves----------Deed--•-..;.Sep-l 7•1894--sep-21-1.894---8----A--51-429 

Rea, c. J------------~--D. Duckworth and Wife-Deed-----sep-6-1894.,.--sep-22-l.894--~12----A--51-434 

Rea, J .H----·---------.:..--c .. J .. Rea--------------Deed-----sep-22-1894--Sep-22-1894--~12-~--A--~l-435 

Rice, E.J----- ---------J.A. Miller----~-----Deed-----July-15-18~3-Sep-26-1894--~s-----A--51-445 

Roguemore, J .L-----·-----Bryan Silliman and •. . . 
Gorman---------- ---Deed---:--oct-4-1894~--0ot-11-1894---9-----A._-91-501 

Robinson, W.B-----------F .. R. Sawyers and Wife-Deed-----Sep-25;..1894--0ot-23-18~4---4-----P--51-542 

Robinson, W.B--------l..--Est. O.B. Sawyers by 
Admr-----------------Deed-----Oct-18-1894--0ct-23-1894---4-----P--51-544 

; ' '> 

Royall, N .. R----------~--J .:n: .. and L.A .. Bal1-- ... -Deed--•--Oct-29-1894--Nov-l-1894----12-----~-51-581 

Robinson 9 w .. B-----------N. Y. and Texas Land . .. · . 
Co----Deed--•--Nov-29-1892--Nov-15-189,4---±b----A ... -51-635 

Robinson, W .. B-----------P.H. Green and Wife 
J.E. Rans and Wife--•-Deed---~-Dec-15..;.1893--Nov-17-1894---12----A--51-638 

Rawzee, ~::.E---"."-------P .A. and J .. s .. kolstad-Deed---... -Ifov-19~1894--Noy-21-1894---11----A--52-15 

Ragsdale, Mrs. T. J---.l.--:Mrs.. J·J.lia DeBard---•-Deed-----Dec-ll-188~--Noy-30-1894---10: 15-A--52-36 

Reeves, Frank---------"!'--Grigsby and Parker----Deed----Nov-9-1894~--Dec-3~1894----11-~--A--52-40 

· Robinson, W .. B--------~--P. and B.F. Davis-----Deed-----Sep-26-1894--Dec-3~1894----12----A--52-46 

Royall, N .. R----------..;,--A.::P .. Geiger and Wife--Deed---;..-neo-18-1894--Deo-18-l..8:>4-·--5--:---P--52-107 

· Robiason, W.B-----------E.L. Gammage by Shff--Deed---•-~ov-7-1894•--Dea-28-1894-•·11:20-A--52-141 

Rowland, O.H---------~--J.rr. Frost and Wife 
· and C.J. Price--------Deed---~-Apr-6-1894~--Jan-l-1895----11:45-A.-52-154 

· Robi·nson, c.L. and G.A. 
·· Wright---------------L--G. o. Wright and J. 

Wright---------------Deed---'--Jan-1171895--Jan-11-1895---3:20--::P~-52-169 : ""' \ ' \ 

Royall, N.R----------:---Mrs. M.V. Deason------Deed---"!'-Jan-21•1895--Jan-21-1895--~~--•--P--52-216 

Roaoht Chas----------;--J .:n:. Calhoun by Extrx-33eed---.--Feb-l 7.o..189l--Jan-22-1895--•l: ZO--::P--52-225 

Robinson, W .B-----------NeYJ York and Texas Land . 
Co~fany (Limited)-----Deed-----Nov-3•1892~--Feb-4-1895----2:45--::P--52-285 

Rogers, B .. F----------..;.--G .. C .. Simmmns----------Deed---;..-Feb-6-1895•--Feb-6 ... 1895---.... 11-'---A--52-299 

Robinson, Geo--------"'.'--R.D .. Thompson and Wife 
•-Deed-----De9-19.189~--Fe9-28-1895---4-----P--52-399 

Rowe, J.s------------~--A. Harris-----------•-Deed---~-Dea-2~-1893--Feb-28-1895---5:15--P--52-405 

Rob ins on, W .B----- ------Geo .. Polk-- -----------Deed---~-Feb-26.1895--})Jiar-12-1895 .. --2--i---P--52-449 

Ryan, Pat------------~--J~W· Nance------------Deed-----Feb-21~1890--Mar-18-1695---1-----P--52-478 

Richardson, S.M------J--J.M. Gore-----------~-Deed-----Feb-18~1895--Mar-18-1895--~1:30--P·-52-482 

Robinson, Vf.,B--------~--J.W .. Manning and Wife-Deed---;...-Feb-29-1895--Apr-§~1895----10:35-A--52-562 

Rausin~ John D----------sta te of Texas--------::Pa tent---Eeb-12-1895--Apr-9-lS~H>----10: 50-A--52-573 

Robertson, G .. A-------- ---c .. c. Pickle and Vlife~-Deed-----Oct-l 9-1883--Apr-17-1895---11: 45-A--53-10 

Richardson, Clark-------:n:ester Richardson-----::Power of 
At ty-----Apr..;.30-1883--Apr-18-1895---'-ll: 20-A·-53-12 
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Robinson, W.B.----------Hallum, Finley and . 

Book Page 

Moody-----------------Deed--.-Sep-29-1893:..-Feb-4-1895----2:45--P"':-52-286 

Rodgers, w. c. and Wife--w. D. Williamson-------Release-l:Iar-18-1893~-Feb-9-1895----1: 46--P~-52-307 

Robertson, Wm.T. Caroline, 
Lillian, George, John, 
Louis and Francis, and 

. " 

R. J... Jo.b,nson------ - -'"'.---F .H. Davenport t by • 
Sheriff---------------Deed----Mar-5-1895-~-Mar-8-1895----10:30-A~-52-434 

Royall., R. J •. and Wife---w .H. Dick-------------Deea.--"'.'-Ma.r-6-1895-+-Jilj,ar-12-1895---5---- -P•-52-451 

Richardson, s.M. and 
Husband------------ ---~-James .1.1..vriett---------Deed--~-Mar-5-18 96-;--Mar-18•1695---1: 30--P..;;-52-4 79 

Robinson, W.B-----------Alice R. Manning------Deed--•-Apr-3-1895-+-Apr-9-1895----9:45--A~-52-572 

Rice, E.J. and Wife-----w.F. Cooper-----------Deed--~-Nov-8-1893---Apr-29-18~5---7:30--A~-52-627 

Royall, N.R-- et al-----J.H. Silliman---------Release-Apr-12-1895+-Apr-16•1895---10----A--53-4 

Rogers, T.L-------------Parks Addington-----Tax Deed--Apr-16-1895r-Apr-17-1895---6:30--P~-53-5 

Richardson, Hester------Clark Richardson------Power of : 
atty----Apr-30-1883•-Apr-18-1895---11:20-A..:-53-12 

Rosson, R.L. et al------J.H. Rosson and Wife--Deed----Jan-9-1893---.Apr-18-1895---1-----P~-53-13 

Ru.nyon, J.B. et al------C.A. Temple---~-------Deed--•-Jan-lo-1894;..-.Apr-20-1895---2-----P--53-23 

Rose, G.s. et a.1--------A.R. Todd-------------Deed----Jan-20-189o+-Apr-25-1895---9-----A-ri53-38 

Ray, J.0----------------r. Thomas-------------Deed--"'.'-Dec-12-1882.l.-Apr-29-1895---1:30--P..:-03-47 

Reagan, J .D.. and Wife---J. W. l~ance------------Deed----Apr-16-1895:-Apr-30-1895---9: 20--A•-53-56 

Roberts, J.C. by Sheriff 
-----Geo .. s. M:yers---------Sheriff , . ' 

Deed--•-May-15-18 9 5.:.-l:Jlay-16-18 95---10: 45-A-::-53-86 

Reagan, John H----------w. T. Robertson--------Deed----.l.tl.ar-18-1895..,.-May•l3-1895---ll: 25-A-::-53-90 

Roberts, I. J. by Admr---E .A. Blount-----------Deed----May-14-18 95.l..-May-20-18 95---7-----A-'-.J3-127 

Royall and Gardner------P.H. Hughes-----------Deed--....!-l\iiay-27-1895-:-June-1-1895---10:30-A•-53-169 

Rampy Rosser et al------M.C. haywood----------Deed---,-Mar-19-1889--June-10-1895--7:30--A--53-190 

Reeves, Frank and Wife--Thomas Reeves---------Deed----Oct-20-1894--June-13-1895--4-----P--53-205 

Richardson, J.w. and Wife 
--w.c. Campbell-----~---Release-July-6-1895~-July-8-1895---4-----P--53-257 

Robinson, W.B--- -------Dan Kersh-------------Deed----.A:pr-12;...1889--July-ll-18~5--9:20--A"".-53-262 

Reagan, John H----------ivl:rs. L .L. Cunningha.m--Deed---:.-July-12-l.895-July-19-1895--11----A-~5,3-284 . ,, ,, ' :; ' 

Reagan, John H----------Mrs. Georgia Hov:ard---Deed----July-25-189.0-July-25-1894--10 :30-A--53-298 

Rogers, W.B. and Wife---J.F. watson-----------Deed---- --189f?-July-30-1895--9: 15--A-'...53-.321 

Royall, N.R-------------w.H. Kingsberry---~--Deed---~~ov-7-1894-;..-Aug-2-1895----10:30-A-•53-335 

Royall, R. J. by N .R-----J. S.. Jenkins----------Release-Aug- 1895---Aug-9-1895----8: 59--A-.... 53-379 

Reagan, John H----------R.c. Frazier----------Deed----Sep-25-1894~-Aug-13-18~5---7:30--A~-53-396 

Ratliff, J. w. and Wife--H • .J.j .. Wright-----------»eed----July-15-1890-~ug-14-1895---1-----P•:..53-403 

Rhodes~ Fred w----------J.W. Harbert----------Deed--:..-July-29-1895-Aug-31-1895---1-----l?--53-439 

Reeves, Frank-----------l~ & GN. R.R. Co-------Copy of 
Judgmt---July-5-1895~-Aug-31-1895---1-----P--53-447 

RJbinson, z.L-----------J.W. Nance-----------Deed­
-----Se:p-9-1895---Sep-10-1895---9-----A-""53-487 

Rosson, J.H. and Wife---Weden and Temple Smith 
------Deed9".-""'-May-31-1895--Sep-19-1895---l-----P•-53-512 

Rogers, Chas. and Wife--J.A. crawford---------Deed---•Sep-14-1895--Sep-23-1895---11---•A--53-520 

Race, Geo. and Wife-----E.R. Sartor-----------Deed----Oct- -1893--0at•ll-1895---5-----P--53-556 

Rogers, B.F. and Wife---E.R. sartor-----------Release-Dea-10-1883--0ct-11-1895---5-----P--§~-590 

Royall and McGoy--------J.c. and s.P. Duncan--Release-Oct•l6-1895--0at-18-1895---2-----P--53-628 

Reeves, w. Q .• ------------T. J. Posey------------Deed----June-18_;1887-0ct-21-1895---11: 20-A--54-9 

Roberts, J.L------------Joh.n H. Foster--------Deed----Nov-16-1894--0ot-26-1895---4:45--P--54-39 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE GRc\:\TOR Kinl d 
Instn1mcnt 

I3oo1c Page 

• i 

Rosson, J .. R .. and Wifer--R .. L .. Rosson et al-----Deed ... ---Jan-9-lS 

Robertson, w. T-------r--John :H .. Reagan-- ·---~-Deed---,-Turar-'18-~89 

Royall and Gardner-- ~-~w .. D .. Wood-----------.l.-Deed---:i-May-1S-l89 -.:..-p.,...,53•92 
I 

Rogers, B.F---------
1

--T.W .. and E .. A .. Blount"."-Deed---."" 5---3:30~-P--53-166 
. . . 

Reeves, Thomas-------'--F.Reeves and Wife-----Deed---l..oct-i20-l894 ... -JuriJ-13-1s95 __ 4 __ -L-P--53-205 
' ! ' ' ; 

Robinson, W .. B-------j--:Mrs. M.A. Rughes----L-need--..J~June-22-189~-July-17-1895--10:30-A-\o"'53.i.274 
Royall, McKinney-------~-Deed---LJuly-20~1895-July-20-1895--3-----P-l53.i.287 

; '. ' ; ; ; ~ ' \ 

Rogers, W .. B---------1--J. F. 'Na tson and Wife--Deed----Juli-24.i.189S-iuly-30-1895--9tl5+.-A-;..531323 
! 

Royall, J.R---------1--n.s. Davison and Wife-Deed--'!";Jan-~9-+889--AugJ9-1895----8:15~-A-L53•377 
Ratcliff and She:pherai--s.A .. Mei.leans- et a1-~-Deed---~Apr-16-1895--Aug~14..i1s95---1---~-P--53.i.401 
Rhodes, Fred w-------l--C .w .. Baker-----------'-Deed---~July:...13L1895'-Aug420-'1895---l-----P'!":53.!.413 ' 

' ' ' ' ; ' 

Robinson, z.J;..,,-----J--w .p .. Lynch----------~-Deed---i--Aug-~4-l895-1-Aug~24-'1895---4:45--P--53.!.421 

Rei toh, Marcus 0-----~-T .c .. Bailey and Wife·riie1ease.,:r .aug-22-1895-isep-15-1895----1---•-P-~&3-'47.2 
; ' ' i 

Robinson, Andy-------l-- Jim :Morgan------------Deed---+ Dec-20-J.i894- .... Sep-i7-189 5-~--7!-----A-~ 53'!"480 

Rogers, Chas-----------:Mary E .. crawford----...:-need---~Feb-l-l~93--""sep-23-l895---ll----A-..;53-r519 
Royall, N.R----~----~-G-E .. Dilley----------"-Deed---~oct-8-1S95--;:-0ct-:S-:L8 95----3: 40--P--53-575 

i 
• i 

Royall, N.R---- -----~-E.W. wornack-----------Deed---~Oct .. ll.-1895-'.i-Oot•ll-1895!"'--2----:-P--53-585 

Royal:L, J.D----------!"'-AoL• 
' :; \ \ ;; : i : ' 

Webb----------- ·-Deed---•Oct-14-1!895-~0ct-14-1895---3::40~-r.-•53-598 
,'. ; ". ' ' ' ; 

Roberts, Jas. L--·---L-s. F.. Clapp by Extr----Release.,Jan-10-l.B95--0ct-25-1895 .... --4: 45--P--;54-35 

Rogers, Thos---------~-Mrs .. Gerald Simmons---Deed---+Oct-22-li895-.;.oct-28-1895 .... --2:l5--P-..l.54-52 

Rosson, J.H~---------~-Jno. 
i 

i , , I , ' 

H. Starr-------•-Beed---_,;Nov-4-l8i95--~l'iov-4-l.895----ll · 15-A-~.54-i7, 6 
; 1' ,) I , • i 

Reader, s .M--------f--w. F. Reader----------,-Deed---JFe h-4-l.6~8--1Nov-ll-l.89 5---9!"'----A-~54-lOS 
' ! 

Reader,, S 11----------l-Jobe Reader-----------Deed---..loct-26-1:895-!"'Nov-ll-18~5"!"--~---·-A-•54-108 

Reader, S .. M--•---:----+-Tobe Reader----------l'"'Deed----!Feb-5-18$8--fNov-ll-1895---9•---,-A-J54-l09 

Roberson, Clarenoe---,;.-Jno .. N. petty--------~Deed----,])ea-7-l.8~5--jDec-fl-1895----~; 50--P--,54-k34 
' 'i ', ' : ; ' 

H---------~-Mrs. I 
M .. H. Bentley-----Deed----])ec-7,-1895--Jnec-ll-1$95----4-----P--54-236 

i : '. : ~ '. ; : ! 

Richardson, W •. A. et a+-J. s.. Pierce---------- .... need..;---iJan-S-1896--;Fev-l-1896----s----;-A--54-Z62 

Robinson, Vl .B--------.;....C .. :M. Kimbrough-------'.'"'Deed----iJan-i7-lS96-1Jan-28-l896---ll---:-A-•54-417 

Reed Frances-------.i.-T .. w. Moore------------Deed---JJan-25-lk96-1Jan-29-i896---2·---,...p- ... 54-423 
'·' • • ' • • . • i • 

Robinson, Brothers---•-L.C.L. Murchison------Deed---~Feb-l-1896--~Feb-6-1896----10:30~A--154~145 
' -- , l ' ' 

Robinson~ W.B~---~--~+-P.A. McMeans and Wife-Deed----Feb.-l12-1896-lFeb-18-l.896---10:15LA--54-495 
,; , '- ' , ' , 

i 

I 

Robinson, w.B.,and I 

Julia c. Silliman Exti'-W.B .. Wright----------:-Deed---~Feb-12-1896-..;,Feb-18-1896---10:15-A--54-497 . . . 

Reed, w.M------------4-c.u. 
' 

Green and Wife--~Deed----Feb-1.0-1896-1Feb-b5-1896---9i20-:-A--54-511 
i ' ' 1 ' ~ 

Royall, N .R-----------t-J. R. :Palmer---------~Deed---•Mar-9,-18'i36--~l1Iar-il-l.896---3----'-P--54-591 
i • I :! ' ' ' 

Roach, L---------- - --..f-Chas; Roach----------• Deed----:lviar-21-18 96-..!].-Iar-~1-1896---2--- _;... P- -J>4-627 

RhOO.es 9 S.D------- ---t-J .L .. Thornal anr~ Wife•Deed---JDec-~3-l.895--.Mar-28-Jl.896---9~---~A--155-12 
' : : ; ; ~ ' ; ~ 

Rhodes, s .. D-----------t-Ed wood et al--------+.Deed----Dec-23-1895-•Apr-7-1896----8•---;_A--55-56 
' ' ' ', ' ' ' ( 

Ragsdal.e, T.s. et al-~-Barnes and Wetmore, . . . 
Trustees-------------~Deed----:Mar-li8-1881-•May-ll-1896---s:40- ... A--55-lol 

Russ, J ._4..------------... -~-J • T. :Harris and Wife--Deed----May-~-1896---.May-12-l.896---l~: 10-.A--,5. 5-169 
1 ' ' ' , ' I 

Reagan, J .H. et al----t-A.H. Bailey----------.;.Release-:May-2-1896--JMay-12-l896---10: 15LA--55-l 71 
' 'l ; 

Robinson, W.B--------~-B.D. Murrell---------lRelease-Nov-l0-1890-JMay-i5-~896---10---~A--55-178 
1 l :! l l :: '. 

Reeves, Mrs .. Willie W1 -Henry Davis and. Jim , . . 1 ' 
1 

• i 
!Simpson, by Sherifi'---.:.Deed----Dec-5~18~3---'.May-16-~896---10 :35.:..A--55-182 
\ ' i ' 

, " I l 

Reeves, Mrs. ~Villie w.-:-Mrs. Julia A. Calhoun . . i · • . · 

1 by Sheriff------------rDeed----Dec-o-1893--...!M:ay-16-l896 .... - ··lO: 30.LA•-55-183 
; ' ' ' ' ' ' 

Rob in son, Brother s----i-Vl .E. Penn and Wife----Relinquishment 
of vendor's , . . i , '· 
·Lien----1'ec-9~18~7---Junel4_JJ896---9~---l.A--55-214 
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Royall, U.R-------------H.R. Deitz------------Release-Oat-2-1895-"'~0ct-2e;;.ia95---3:30--P.--54-41 

Reagan, Joi~n H----------w.p. l.'.l:cMeans----------Deed----Oct-15-1895:--Nov,-4-1895----11----A~-54-74 

Reader, W.F-------------s.M. Reader-----------Deed--,--Feb-4-1883-:--Nov-11-1895---9:15--A--54-108 

Reader, Jabe------------s.M. Reader-----------Deed----Oct-26-1895~-Nov-11-1865---9:15--A--54-108 

Reader, Tobe------------s.M. Reader-------~---Deed----Feb-6-1888-•-Nov-11-1895---9:15--A--54-109 

Robinson, w.B., et al---southern Home Building 
Association-----------Assignmt. 

of Note...,-Nov-l4-l895~-Nov-27-1895---3:2Q--P..;;_54_ll6 

Reagan, John H----------J.F. Duncan-----------Deed----~ov-4-1895---Nov-18-1895---7:30--A~-54-158 

Robinson, Z·L----.-------A.E. Walters----------Release-Mar-15-1895•-Nov-27-1895---4-----P.:.;.-54-182 

Rodieck, H--------------Mrs. TuI.H. :sently------Deed----Dec-6-1895---Dec-9-1895----9-----:!'"'.-54-237 

Royall, N.R----------,---J.R. MaCoy------------Deed----Bec-14-1895~-Dea-14-1895---4-----P--54-267 

Robinson, Mrs. G.C------Geo. w. Martin--------Deed--~-Dea-l~-1895•-Dec-18-1895---10----A--54-281 
Rogers, J.w. and R.L----John R. Hearne--------Deed----sep-1-1895-.:.:.-Jan-4-l.896·---2:20--P--54-322 

Robinson, Chas .. L-------Mcllieans and Gill------Deed--•-Jan-22-1896'--Jan-31-1896---10:10-A--54-432 

Robinson, Chas. L-------First National Bank 
of Palestine----------Deed----Feb-17-1896--Feb-17-1896---5:15--P--54-491 

Richardson and 1~ur:phy---W .L. Welborn---- -----Deed--•-Jan-24-1896~-Feb-19-1896---11: 30-A--54-501 

Reagan, J. and Viife-----Horace word-----------Deed----Jan-21-18 96--Feb-19-1896---3: 20--P--54-503 

Rampy, J .H--------------J. F. T1errintine-------Deed----Jan-4-1896---:Mar•7-1896----10----A--54-570 

Roaoh, Chas-------------L. Roaah--------------Deed--•-Mar-21-1896~-Mar-21-1396---2-----P--54-627 

Royall, R.J-------------John Wyse-------------Deed----Mar-21-1896~-Mar-24-1896---1-----P--54-632 

Royall, N .. R-------------A.N. Dexter and Wife--Release --Apr-16•1896---3-----P--55-85 

Reeves, W.Q------------T.M. Colley-----------Q.uit c. 
Deed----Feb-25-1892•-Apr-30-1896---4t25--P~-55-121 

Robinson, W.B-----------E .. E. Durham-----------Release-Apr-30-1896--May-2-1896----4:30--P--55-139 

Reagan, J.H. et al Tnustees 
----Mrs. G.D. campbell----Deed----July-14-1880-May-12-1896---10----A--55-165 

Royall and Nash---------H.A •. Jernigan---------Release-May-9-1896---May~lS-1896---9-----A--55-185 

Rogers, W. B .. and Wi:fe---J .M .. Pool-------------Deed---.-May-25-18 96,--May-28,-1896---10:15-A:..-55-205 

Robinson, W.B. and Fred 
Mills and Wife----------City of Palestine-----Deed----Mar-ll-1896~-June-1-1896---1-----P--55-210 

Robinson, G.s-----------W .. B. Rooinson---------Deed----Aug-5-1891-~-June-4-1896---9-----A--55-215 

Popes, John c. and 
Thos, p. Young, trustees 
under Will of Nathaniel 
.A:ro.ory abd John and Helm 
A. Homans---------------James F. Starr--------Deed----Dec-18-1895--June-13-1896--1-----P--55-232 

Robinson, W.B-----------w.H. Black------------Deed----June-9-1896--June-9-1896---5:20--P--55-242 

Reitch, M.o. and Wife---F.C. Eailey-----------Deed----June-19-1896-June-20-1896--4:15--P--55-277 

Ross, J.c---------------Charlie Lowe----------Deed---~Aug-26-1895--July-13-1896--4:10--P--55-323 

Reagan, John H----~-----J.A. and L.A. Robertson 
--Deed----May-13-1896--Aug-1-1896----10:25-A--55-353 

Robinson and M~Means----Rice Stix and co------Deed----Aug-17-1896--:!ug-18-1896---10:35-A--55-423 

Royall, N.R. for 
Jas. McLean-------------Leo DeLaney and Wife~-Release-sep-17-1895•-Sep-7-1896----10:10-A-~55-425 

Reierson, J.R. and Wife-T.s. Moseley----------Deed----Jan-l-1896---sep-11-1896---9:25--A--55-449 

Reeves, Frank--- --------Fred Mills----------"- -Deed---~sep-19-1887--Sep-12-1896---11: 55-A- -55-450 

Royall and Nash---------Mrs. M .. L. TuicPherson---Release,- -sep-21-1896---9:10--A--55-471 , 
Russ, Joe A. and Vlife---A .. F .. seymour----------Deed----Sep-21-1896--Sep-21-1896---3: 30--P---95-478 

Robertson, W.T .. and Wife 
--W.M .. McDonald---------Deed----Au.g-17-l.896--Nov-6-1896----2:55--P--55-499 

Royall, N .. R-------------Franz Kluth-----------Release --sep-23-1896---3-----P--55-505 
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Robinson, Vf .B------ --:-G· S. Robinson--------\--Deea.--..;.-Aug.l. 
l 

Robinson Brothers----1--A. Moore---------------Transfer 
l ' 

L-.... -. .. i--H.M. 
i Jack and 

Judgmt-r-

Ross, J. G-----------~-D.M. Ferguson et al----Deed--.l.-Dec.+ July-13-1896--j4: ld--P•-55,-322 

Robe:Vtson and Lewis•-~-John H. Reag:.c;.n---------Deed--..,.-May.J.13-U.896~-Augi-1-1896--...:-io: ~5-A--55,-353 
: ! :: 1 i 

Ringo, :Mary D--------t--James Ebert----------1--Deed--~-Aug-19-~896+-Augrl9.;-1s96---D..: 50--P~-55;-394 

Rice Sti:x: and Co----~-Robinson and McMea:ns-'--Deea.--J-Aug+l7-tl.896+-Aug~l8~1896---i.0:~5-A..:,-55-'423 
l : ~ ; l i " ; i ' ' ' : 

Russ, J.A---------- -Eliza Kemp:ner--------•-Releas~-sepl1s-~896*-sep~2ll1s96---5:3d--P~-5~-475 
Russ, J .. A----------· -:1-W .. B. 

; ,'. - ; ; :; ) i .\ i'. ; 

J oh:ns on and Wife,--Dee d--..;,-Nov 7 6-1:8 9 5-0-sepr 2l'il8 9 6---3: 30;--P..i.-55;-4 7 6 
: ' ;, ; : 1 ' i ~ ' ~ 

Rainey, Green--------:-W. T.. Smith-- ---------,--Deed--..:.-Aug-rl 7-~896.\:.-Qctr-5-1896---10: 00-A..:-5~-490 

Reeves and Ealdwin-----Bob Brantly and Wife---Deed--•-Oct~9-li896-.L-oct:-17~1896---3---,--P.+-55~517 
~ , , ' , j I i 

Rains, 
'' I \I , 

I ; ,. :: i 1 i ( ! 

Moore and Wife----Deed---'-Oct-i-2-1896-.+-Nov!-2-1896----10: 55-A..;._55 ... 625 
'. I i' I ; \ ;' ; ' 
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Revie, William and 
J.M. Ferguson-----------Joe Barnhart----------Deed----liJiar-ll-1893.i.-Qct-20 ... 1896---2-----P-.-55-523 

Royall, N.R-------------J .. Mc:Palmer-----------Release-Oct-21-1896•~ct-21-1896---10:30-A--55-526 

Rosson, Charity---------Annie Bowen----------Release-Oct-14-1896~-0ct-24-1.896---2:25--P--55-527 

Rainey, F.C-------------Burnel.l Foster--------Deed----June-13-1891-Nov-16-1896---11:40-A--55.540 

Rogers, B .F .. and Wif'e---Albert lia.ssell-•------Deed----May-19-1896--Nov-19-1896---4:15--P-.-55-564 

Rogers, I. and Wife and 
Chas. J. Rogers and Wife 

-------Albert Rassell--------Deed----Aug-22-1896·-Nov-17-1896---4:16--P--55-565 

Reynolds, J.c-----------R.P. wardlow----------Deed----1'Iar-12-l896--0ct-l6-1896---10:35-A--55-591 

Reynolds, T.A-----------Mrs .. E.A. Vlordlow-----Deed----Feb-17-l893"l"-Nov-9-l896 ... ---9:l5--A--55-63l 



GRANTOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRANTEE Kind of 
InsiTument 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

Month Year ::\fonth 

DATE OF FILING 

Dav Year Hour 11in. 
Book Page 

swanso.n, J .. M. et al-----z .. A. McH.eynolds-------Release-Me.r.;.25-1890--May-16-1890---9-----A--43;..479 

Sawyer, C.F-------------Florence Wright, Miss-Deed----Apr-25-1890--M.ay-20-1890---9:30--A--43-492 

Sartor, E.R-------------B .. F. and C.J. Rogers--Deed----Jan-l-1890---June-10-1890--9-----A--43-550 

sill iman, J.M.-- - - - -- - -- -:Matilda Thresher--- ---Dee a.-- -- June- 4-1889--June -21-18 90- -1- - - - -P--43- 57 7 

Stewart, James H--- -----J. W. Davis-----------Deed----Apr-3-1877---June-26-1890--11----A--43-600 

Savage, W. p.. and V! ife ---Nannie Bu tler---------De e d---- June- 30-18 90- July-7-18 90---3--- - -P--43-634 

Stewart, James H--------J.W. Davis------------Transfer --Jul.y-12-1890--11----A--44-23 

Starr,J .H. by atty fact-T.E. Kersh------------Release-July-8-1890"!"-July-12-1890--3-----P--44-25 

Swanson, J .M------------:ivirs. Ella Sawyer-----·-Deed----Jul.y-15-1890-July-15-1890--10----A--44-26 

Silliman, J.M-----------w.M. Killion----------Deed----July-19-1890-July-21-1890--12----A•-44-56 

Silliman, J.M-----------fhomas Lovett---------Deed----July-16-1890-July-23-1890--10----A--44~68 

stamp, Dena and William-Jas. s. Hanks-·-------Power atty 
and Deed---July-23-1890-July-25-1890--9-----A--44-71 

Still, Lizzie, Eugene 
et al-------------------Rt. Rev. A.N. Gallagher 

--Deed----Aug-l-1890-~-Aug-26-1890---10----A--44-132 

Shaver, J---------------F.M. Huddleston-------Deed----July-12~1890-Sep-1-1890----9-----A--44-139 

Schnorr, A.J. and Alice-Alexander Harris------Deed----Apr-14-1890~-sep-18-1890---10----A--44-197 

Steyens, A.A.. and Burkitt 
------N.F. Colbert----------Deed--~-s~-10-1890--Sep-19-1890---2-----P--44-199 

Sawyer, C.F-------------Edward Wilcox---------Deed--•-Jan-ll-1890•-Sep-20-1890---10----A--44-204 

Snowden, John, l·f:..ay etal-J .E. Schute-----------Deed----July-14-1890-0ct-2-1890----g-----A--44-224 

Schute, J.E-------------W.E .. Dill-------------Deed----Aug-12-1890•-0ct-2-1890----9-----A--44-227 

Shumate, w.11. and Wife--c.R. Dill-------------Deed----Sep-29-1890--0ct-8-1890----12----A--44-245 

Smith, Alabama s. and 
Ella-Adele- Threadus, 
Ella C. et als----------Edward S .. Ba1·ne s------Power of 

atty---sep-20-1889~-0ct-9-1890----8-----A•-44-248 

Slates, A.Vv. and Alvesi;a 
---R.W. Gibson-----------Deed----Oct-10-1890~-oct-11-1890---4-----P--44-253 

sawyer, Gilbert and Wife 
--J.s. Helm-------------Deed--•-Apr-4-1890-·-0ct-20-1890---11:30-A--44-277 

Stevens and Burkitt-----M. Meredith-----------Deed----Oct-15-1890--0ct-20-1890---2-----P--44-279 

Stevens and Burki tt-----l~rs. Fannie and :M.F .. 
Bristol---------------Deed----Oct-21-1890--0ct-31-1890---9:30--A--44-336 

Starkes, R.L. and sal---s.w .. Sims-------------Deed----Dea-31-1889--0ct-31-1890---11----A--44-340 

Seldon, G. and ·~iife-----zach Day-- - ----------Deed----Nov-12-1890'!"-Nov-13-1890---11----A--44-36.5 

Seldon, G. and Vlife-----A.E. vandervoort------Deed----Nov-21-1890--Nov-28-1890---8: 30--A-.-44-437 

Stevens and Burkitt-----A.T. Colbert----------Deed----~ov-20-1890--Nov-29-189Q---ll----A--44-443 

Suggs, L.G. & pinkard---?.J. Willis and Bro---Deed----Dec-9-189Q-.;.-Dec-9-1890----3-----P--44-487 

Suggs a.:nd Pinkard-------A.E. Edgeworth--------Assignmt­
--Dec-9-189Q---Dec-9-1890·---4-----P--44-490 

Shel ton, 1N .F. and ~Vife--G. W .. Fitzgerald Wife--Deed----Ja.n-30-1890•-Dec-ll-1890---2-----P--44-501 

Silliman, J.:M-----------Gus Bowermaster-------Deed----Dec-15-1890--Dec-17-1890---11:2J-A--44-513 

Sullivan, R.R .. and. Wife-D .. J. McKenzie---------Deed----Aug-24-1889--Dec-22-1890---9: 30--.. :,,~-44-544 

Sullivan, Nancy---------R.R. Sullivan---------Deed----sep-7-1888---Dec•22-1890---9:30--A--44-546 

Stevens, A.11.------------G. w. Burki tt----------Deed----Dec-30-1890--Jan-1-1891----10----A--44-579 

Sher iden, John and i/life-E. Cossette-----------Deed----Dea-l 9-1890•-Jan-9-1891----12-- --.A--44-601 

Staggs, H .. and Wife----E. Montgomery a~1d Wife 
------Deed----Nov.;.19-1890--Jan-10•1891---10----A--44-605 

Silliman, J .. M .. and Wife-Richard Clark---------Deed----Mar-14-1888--Jan-13-1891.---10----A--44-614 

Silliman, J.M. and Wife-Richard Clark---------Release-sep-3-1888---Jan-13-1891---10----A--44-616 

Staggs, H. and Wife-----J.J. Hamilton---------Deed----Dec-18-18~0--Jan-19.;.1891---3-----P--44-639 
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. 
Siddons, W.P-------- • N .. Darling-------~--Deed--_,.--... ~ ...... -._._ .... -·L.L __ :9 __ _, _ -A•-431-511 

) \ 

Snively, Jacob--------~-•Goahulia and Texas-J--Patent.;.--July-
l . 

-13-1890--il--...l--p-._43!-5151'~· 
. . 

Stevens and Burki tt----l.--J3arnes and Wetmore . . . • 
Trustees by atty------Deed--•-June-12)-1890-Jun~-14-1890--2-----P~-43-556 

i r ', ', : ' , , \ 

Storey, J. H .----------~--J .. L .. Bain-------------Deed--~-:M:ay-24-b.890f--June-16-1890--.5-----P--43-56'7 
: • ' :• • • I · 

sawyers, O .. B----------..,--Ida Bryan----------;--Release-June-2d-1899-Jun~-23-1890--l0-~--A~-43-581 
i ; :: : ; ' :; 

Swanson and Wright----t--G.R .. Howard by Ass' e:--Deed--~-Feb-20-!18840:.-June-23-1890--2---'--P.;.--43-582 

Sterne, 1J:rs .. Sarah M--~--Lacy and McMeans------Deed--~-June-16;-189~-Ju.ne-25-1890--11-..,--A--43-588 
' ' ' ; 

. 
Silliman, J .. M---------T---A.H. Mcvay and Wife---Deed----Jun~-21:-189Q-Ju.ne-25-1890--6--~ -Pi-43"7598 

i • l 

Star, Samuel----------l..--J .H. Porter-----------Deed--~-July-3-1890~-Jul~-12-1890--10--1--.A...;,_44_17 
Stewart, Jas. H-------•--H.D. 

" l 

Sawyers, ~.lrs. Ella----+--J.M. 

\ : ' ,, \ 

and Lu\• Thompson 
-----;-Trcmsfer-- f-July-12-1890--ll--i--A--44~23 

!i \ ) l 

: ' I I • . ; 

Swanson--- ------Deed--~'-JUljf-15•1890-July-15-1890--10--i--A--44•26 

Siddons, W .. P. and . 
J .R. Burnett----------+--11. .. T. e .. nd J. Monroe et . • . ! : 

J al-- - - -- - -- - - - -- - - - - -. -Beed--_,;... July-21~189q-July-2Z-1890--3- --,--P--44:-65 
) ! i 1! ; \ 

::swanson, H. C----------.;.--M. C. 
l 

: ~ : ! I 

and w ... B. Langston 1 
: :: j , , . 

:' i 

---l..-Deed--..:1o.Aug..:20-1890..J-Aug.:..2oi1890---4--- 1 -P-:-44-117" 
\ i \ ' \\ . "' . . 

:1smi th, Jas. s-------- -l--Lacy and 1,:cIJ"Ieans----L-need---!'-June-l 7 -:-189Q-sep.l..3-1890----4---L-p ... ! ... 44•l51 
j1 

1
\ > j 1' '. ;• ; :1 I :: 

Sidney---------..:..;--D.W. and c .. Goodman-i-need---;-Dec-10-1861,;-sep.!.17;1890 ... --21-----P-~44.:..187 ,:smith 
i ' ;l 

l 
iiS tuar-c Burke and Co----r--E. V. Dou thi -c----------Deed--.J-Nov-_10-1886..;-sep+l '7-1890---6---L.-P--44-l 93 

!sawyers, F .. c. and o .B-~--w .. D. Fi te-----------•-Deed---LAug-l2-lb90--:-sep.L20.hs9u---10--L-A-:44.;..202 
" ; :'. i 
IS chute, J .E-----------:--Hester, Moon and . . . , 
•. 

1 
Snowden, et al------.:..-Deed---+..Juljf:-14tl89q-octl2-1.890•---~---:-A-·-44-224 

lswanson, H. c-------- --.:..--J .. A· and J .:a: .. Phillips 1 : , • 

-..,-Deed----Sep-;20-1890..i1-0ct-8-I890..:---ll--;--A--44-:-243, 
: " I 

isteel, J .. H-------------i--R.Iu .. Jackson and Wi:f'e-Deed-- Oct-19-1890-J-octJ.1s~1890---8-----A-•44•265 
l ' : i :; ' ; 

-~mi th, Lucy-----------~--Barnes and Wetmore--;--Deed---lFeb-121-1890~-0at-20l1s90---5-----P--44•285 
]' ; ' : :; , ' 

isuggs, :Mrs. G. T-------..l--p. w. Ezell------------Deed---~Ja.n-28-1890-1~0ct-f 25..11s90 ... --2---l-p ... :..44..,300 
j I! 

Sims S .. VJ--------------i--R.L. and Sallie Starkes • : •. 1 • • , 

·· ' • --Deed---.... Dec-31-1889J~oct-!31~1890---ll--i-A--44•340 
I ; ;j . ; 

Seldon, G. and Wife----l--zach Day------------•-Deed---~Nov-P.l-189QJ'_Nov-113-"1890---ll--.!.-A-'-44..,364 

Seldon, G-- ------------l-... w .. Q .. Reeve s-----------Deed---l."lfov-ll-1890-~Nov-.13- 11890---11--.:.-A-t44-367 . 
; I :: I :: : , , I 

1 

I ~ ; I : , : ; \ : I ' i 

Sims, Louis------------)--Wa'tkins by Human------Release't'Nov-8-1890--!"'NOV-'l 7-:1890---2: 30.i..-P-~44•384 
;, ,' l 

F>awyers, C .. F. and 0 .B--i--Est .. M .. J. Dekle by Ex-Deed---.;.Nov-13-l890-r-Nov1 26-l890---10--•-A-.;..44...;431 

Sawyers, C .. F .. and O.B--:--Est. M.J. & I.L .. Dekle . , . . 
--+-Deed----Nov-13-:l.890-1-Nov..;26-l890---J1o--~-A--44-433 

Seldon, G--------------~-G.W. 

I ' , f I '. 

Burki tt----------Deed---JNov-26-l890;...Lnec"9j2-1la9o----9---.i.-A-:...44 ... 466 
I '! 1 

I ,; l 

S:pai th, Mrs .. A.D-------'--Robinson Bros-------~-Deed---.l.Oct-Bl-1890-;..nec:6-1890----~0-- 1 -A-..i44""'.4'15 
Seiler, Fred-------------G. G .. and R. F. Deming..,-Deed----Feb-lO-:il.890-~Dec-,10-1890---i:: 30~-P--44-499 

$tarr, Perry----------1 -Dan Glenn-------------Power of . , : . ; • • · 
· a.tty---.:..Qet-ll-]890-~Dec-il5-l890---l.O--•-A--44-509 

' : I " i I l \ 

Shel ton, T.E-- -~-------l..-Jfi.rs. M .. Ba~nett by . 

Starr, 

Starr, 

Tax, Collector--------TaM Deed 
· _..;,Apr-2-1889--•Dec-20-18 90---1·---~-p-_,44...;532 

Thomson--------..i-Deed---~Feb-~O-l890--Dec-120-Il.890---Z: 30-r-P-..J44~539 
' \ ' i ,i ' l ' 

G.W-------------~-R.B. 

G. Yl-------------r--Mrs. R .. B. Thomson---...!-Release·h~ec-20-JJ890-..iDec-!20-ll.89J---2: 30.J-P--44-,541 

Sullivan, B.iley R--------Nancy sulli van-- ----1 -Deed---Jsep-7-lsi88---Deo-122-l890---9·: 30-;-A--44-;54o 

Sadler, Laura J--------1- -Julus Burke and Wife..:-Deed----Tul:ar-3-18"90---i-Jan-:2-1891----4•--J-P--44-58 5 

sill iman , Jno . Hl 
Bryan, J.W .. K. r • : : • I 

Gorman, W .c .-------.;.-----Tuiilton Rush-------- -i-Deed---..iJan-5-18:91---Jan-i6-lS91----8~--~-A--44-589 

Silliman, Jno. H-------+.-s .p. Allen and ~Hfe---Deed---.-;Jan-l0-1!891--Jan-~5-1891--12:..----A--.44-'.624 
I 

Staggs, H. ana. 1flife----+-Ed Montgomery and Wif'e-Deed----Nov ... 19-fl.890-Jan-
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Silliman, J.M-----------A.H. and F.C. Bailey--Deed----Nov-27-1890--Jan-24-1891---ll----A~-45-3 

Stevens and :aurki tt-----Joe Terre----------"".--Deed----Jan-14-1891;...-Feb:--2-1891----5-----P.;.-46~24 

Stelzel, A.0------------R.M. Jones------------Deed----Feb-2-1891--.;.Feb-3-1891----11----A--46-25 

Silliman, J .. TuI-----------Ivl.r's. s . .A. Goldl!J,g-----Deed--~-July-24-1889-Feb-5-1891----12----A--46-32 

Swanson, J.M------------Stewart Calhoun-------Deed--~-Feo-5-1891---Feb-5-1891----4-----P--46-34 

Starr, J.F. Extr. and 
Jas. F., A.mory R .. et al-

Starr, J.F. Extr .. and 
Jas .. F., iunory R. et al--

Starr, James H----------
Simpson, Jeff and Yii:fe 

Deed of Partition----Feb-7-1891---Feb-19-1891---8-----A--46-61 

Deed of Parti tio~i----Feb-7-1891---Feb-19-1891---8-----A--46-65 

Co;py of Will and Probo.te~-Aug-22-1888--Feb-19-1891---8-----A--46-69 

et al-------------------W.M. HhitcJmb---------Deed--•-Feb-18-1891~-Feb-18-1891---10----A--45-ll 

Sanders, Geo. and Vlife--I. J. Aston------------Deed----Dec-17-1890--Tuiar-3-1891----11----.d.--46-119 

stout and M:urchi son-----J. s. :Moten------------Deed--•-Feb-28-1891--Feo-28-1891---3-----P--45-l 7 

Stout and Murchison-----A. and Sallie Gorman--Deed----Feb.;.27-1891--Feb-28-1891---10----A--45-18 

Stout and Murchison-----R.H. Boyd-------------J.leed----Mar-19-1891--Mar-20-1891---4-----P~-45-31 

Stout Murchison and 
Stout-------------------Addition to Palestine-Map of-- •-Mar-23-1891---3:30--l?--46-202 

Shaver, J .. et al--------c .. c. Hassell----------Deed---- ~-Apr-3-1891----10----A--46-232 

sawyer, E.W. and Wife---Frank Masters---------Deed----Aug-9-1890-~-A.pr-7-1891----6-----P"".-46-255 

Shockley, Chas. B. and 
Wife, et als------------N.F. Sadler-----------Deed---•Dec-20-1888~-Apr-7-1891•---6-----P--46-260 

Singletary, J. w. and 
l.iiargaret E.. et al-------1'1. C. Johnson----------Power of 

atty--...;-Apr-19-1890--May-9-1891----4-----P--46-~58 

Scaggs, W.T-------------Mrs. M.I. Folwell-----Deed----June-9-1891--June-17-1891--8-----A-•46-426 

Shumatte, W.M. by Shff--Mrs. Julia DeBard-----Sheri:ffs 
De ed---"".Aug- 7-1889-"".- June-19-1891--i-----:l--46-44 7 

Self, J .D. and \Iife-----w .L. self-- -----------Deed----June-25-1891-June-30-1891--4-----P...;-46-471. 

self, E. and Wife-------w .L. self-------------Deed----July-1-1886--June-30-1891--4-----P--46-472 

Sawyers, O.B------------G.W. Burkitt----------Deed---•July-10-1891-July-13-1891--9-----A--45-104 

Swanson and Price-------sam Lucas- -----------Deed----June-27-1891-July-14-1891--lJ----A--45-105 

ste.cne, C .A. and Wife---0 .. c. Forbes-- ------~-Deed---~July-9-1891~-July-15-1891--11: 30-A-~45-107 

Stevens and Burkitt-----Joe Terre-----------~-Deed---~July-14-1891-July-18-1891--8-----A--45-lll 

Sweeney, T.M., s.F .. , S•A .. , 
Lena M .. , Katie, A.c., and 
J .B--------------------Pleasant Pagi tt-------Deed----J.\Lar-7-1891-"".-July-2-1891---4: 20--P--46.;.483 

Shockley, C .. R. and 1:life 
et al-------------------N .. F. sadler-----------Deed----June-9-1891--July-2-1891---6-- ---P--46-485 

Sheffield, Dick a.µd 
caddie by Sheriff-------G. Vl .. Burki tt----------sheriffs 

Deed----July-8-1891--July-8-1891---4-----P--46-504 

s-cevens and Burki tt-----A .. Drieda:pple-- ------Deed----June-24-1891-July-25-1891--ll----A--45-115 

Shumatte, 11.w. and M.J--J.C. Woolam-----------Deed----July-29-1891-July-30-1891--6-----P--46-541 

sawyer, O .3. :.J.!ld Carrie-J .B. and Ida Hamil ton-Deed---~July-10-1891-July-31-1891--9-----.A.--46-543 

Sweezer, Abe------------J .. B. :McKnight---------Deed.----.A.ug-3-1891---Aug-10-1891---10----A--45-124 

Siddons, w .P------------Idaac Shelby Dollom---Deed----.1.'.;.ug-13-1891--Aug-14-1891---3"!----P--45-129 

Strother, Ransom and 
Vvm. Johnson---- ---------B .F .. and. Yl. Broyles---Deed----se:p-3-1891---Se:p-5-1891----10: 30-A--45-142 

Seiler, Fred and Ka te---Sol Maier------- ------Deed.----Sep-21-1891-:...SeJh30-1891--· -ll----A--47-20 

Small, E.c. et al-----"".-samuel Moore----------Deed----Dec-15-1890--0ct-8-1891----6-----P--47-41 

Sory, Josie A. et al----samuel :Moore----------Deed----Dec-15-1890--0ot-8-1891----6-----P--47-41 

Swift, V.H--------------W.E. Swift----------~-Deed----Oct-28-1891--0ct-29-1891---4---•-P--47-11~ 

Swanson and Price •rrustees Dist .. ~ School 2-"'.'-Deed-----~ug-24-1891--0et-31-1891---10: 30-A--47-121 
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Sanders, Wm--------;..-~--Thos. Donnelly-----~--Deed-
l 

Jan•28-:1s91~- 29~1891---[2--~--P~-46-18 
. ' 

I ' 

Spears, ,Emma---------i---liew Yorl-c and Te:x.., Land : . . . . 37 
Company )Limited)--•--Deed--~-Feb~2-~891-~-Feb~6-~891----11-~--A--46-38 

Ji ' • '1 l ) 

Starr, J.T. E:xtr. and 
J. and JUnory E. et al~-- ·--Deed of 

· Part----Feb-7-1!891-::.-Feb;-19~1891---8--1--A~-46:-61 
Starr, J.F. E:xtr. and 
J.F. and ~4!nory R. et al- --Deed of . : . .. : 

Part--•-Feb+7-lj891-+-Feb~l9Ll89l---8--~--A--46~65 
I ;j ' ' 

--Copy of Will 
a.na. .: . . . . . : .. 
Pro ba te-Aug,.22-:isssr;-Febf-l 9J..l891---s--""l--A•-461.. 69 

Starr , James I.T-------~--~ . 

!· ; 

sawyers, O.B---------t--·Mrs. S.B. Hays------l--Deed--~-Feb'718-189lf;-Feb~20-1891 .. --J..---l--P97-46-86 

Stout and 1Jiurchison----R .. Kimbrough and Wif!e-Deed--~-Feb-f26-1891+-Febl...26-1891---3:3q--P--46i..l02 - . . . . , ) 

Scott, Andrew--------+--Thomas w .. Pace------·--Deed--J-Feb72-11891-~-Feb:-28Ll891---2: 20;--P•-461-108 

Sheffield, Richard---~--G .. W. Burki tt-.;_,, _____ : __ Deed--4-Sep-29-1890~-Mar~2-1891----s--J--A-r-46;..l09 

Sanders, George------.!..--Mary Ann and L. He1ID;s-Deed--~-Sep.:.22-p..890~-Mar~3-1891----11- -A+-46-118 

stout and Murchison--•--Jno.. J. Word--------·--Deed----Mar-3-1S91-~-Mar~4-189l----4-----P..;;-45..i.19 
• ' tr I : · I 

• 

Stoddard., c.c-----~--+--wm. and W .P. Holmes---Deed--~-Mar..i.3-lls91-L-Mar-6-1891----o---1--P~'-451..24 
' ,, i j \ 

Stoddard, C .. c ... ----- --,..--Dani el Meagher------'--Deed--...i-Mar7 3-l:S91-l-Mari-6-l891 ... ---5---:--P-:-45-25 
: ; '. n ! , : 
' ' ; '. : ( ~ 

Sidd.o ns, W. P-------- -t--C .P .. Matlock and Wife-Deed--~-.Mar..; 13-18911-MarJ-14"'-1891-- -B---;--A--461..181 
; ,, 
\ ,; 

Starr and c .. Chevilli~r-P.O. Clap:Ps---------i--pov,rer qf ' : : i I 1 

. atty---i-Jan.,.16-18914-:r.:ar~26.i.l891---9---1--A"".:-46-2ll 
! • : i i I i I . • 

Steadman, lLrs. E. J---.i.--A .. E .. and W. Y • ..uacy--:...-need--1-Jan-:-6-1F391-.f-Mar~26-:-1891---12----.A"'!'.~46-218 
) , ' ,i ( 

sawyers, E.'vV---------.!..--W.A. Harrison and Yii:fe • : , 
11 

• 

-Dee d----.Aug-20-1888-'--Apr;..7-1891--- .. 6---1--p..:-46~253 , ; I , , ; 

j 1 : ~ : ) l ~ 
Sadler, N .F----------.:.--Fra:r:ik: Masters---------Deea.---j-Feb~28-l891-:--.Apr+-7-1891-:----6---:-·-P;..•-46-256 

Sadler, N.F---- ----- -l--w. T. Knighten---------Deed--~i-oct-,12-l888!-Aprl..7-189l----6---·--P--46-258 
! : ~ , ! , I ; 

! ; \ ; ! ~ r : , , , , '. 

Sadler, Ii .F----------.;.--Heirs lN. D .F • .Adams--•-Deed---:-Dec-20-l888f-Apr-7-1891----6---.--P--46-:-260 
! :! ' l '\ ' ; : : 

Smith,. Charley-- ----7--A. W .. Gregg------------Deed---;-1Viar_;l3-l891!,-Apr.:.2l-1891---3---,_-p7 ... 45,_-e56 
' 

Smith, Walter R-----+--A.w. Gregg----------L-Deed---.-kiJ.B.r--l3-l8914-Apr.:.2l•l89l---3-----P-'-45'-57 
' ,, ' i '1 , ' 

• I •. ; :r ! · . · 

Simpson, Geo.c-------~--Francis Andrev,rs-----:--Power ojf : :: : ~ · , 1 

at ty--•;...Apr ..J 28-ll..8 914-May.;.4-i8 91-- --10- -!--A·L 46L346 :I ·; 11 ,. , , ,; 

Smithson, N-----------:---J. Ylyse by Sheriff-----Sheri i~ . : : •· 
Deed--"".""'.May-i5-l891--;-May.l.8-l891·---4---;--P...;-46-354 

!l ! ' 

Smith, Squire and Sal~y-Jane Griffin, by E:xtr-Deed--~-Jan'\"29-l8911-May:...9-l891----9---~-A--46-356 
! ,1 : , I , , 

• 

Swanson and Price""'. ---~--Akin and Gilliert----•-Deed--::..1ray-13-l89191-Mayf.13-189l---6---;--P--45-68 

Silliman Bryan and . . '; . ! 
1 

i , • • 
Gorman---------------~- -John J. 11ord-- ------•-Deed--""'.:...May~6-1?91-~-Iviay'\"14..:.lS9ih---9---l..-A-'-45-69 

swans on and Price-- --+--sam Lucas----- -------Deed---'-l~~ay""\16-l891--:May+l6..Jl891-- -2-- -:..-P•-45'\" 74 

Starr, J .H. Est of---l--John H. 
! 

H. J?o1Je--------~-Power o'f • : . . · 
"' · atty---:;--Jar1~19-189l,..-May'\"26..ll891---9---L--A--46i-396 

,, ' ' I i ' 

Starr and c. Chevallier-John 

Silliman, J .1:1---------:---:S:orace Word a.na. Wife:..-Deed---:-:-Nov-,3-1~90-~-June-22-1891--4---'\"-P-•;...461455 [ : ) ' ,, ' ' 

Stevens and Burki t t--i--A. Driedap:ple and Wife .. . . 1 . 

· .;..-Deed---'...Junel-24.!.1891-June-30-1891--8-----A--46.!.469 
' H '. ' ' ' ' 

Self, L. W------------1--Jno. D. Self and Wife-Deed---:..June-2511890-JunJ-30-1891--4--- -p-.,...46-471 

, Self, L .. YJ------------~--Erwin Self and Wife-; -Deea.---'-July--l-1886--Jun~-3Q-l891--4---7--P--46-472 
ste,rens and Bilrki tt----:--A. Colbert and Wife-~-Deed---,'\""Ju.ne1-24.Ll891-July-4_;1891---9---LA--45.!.99 

i 

Steve .ns and }3urki tt--.J--N .F. Colbert and \/ife-Deed----June:-24~1893)-July-4_;1891---9--•_;-A--45'\"100 l ' ' ' '. '. 

Price----j--Julia De:aard--------L-need.---·-July-3-l891_.-July-4·U891---9-----.A--45f-101 
; \ ' ' 

· Swanson and 

Stevens ana. Burki tt--i--Joe Terre------- ----1--need---.-June'-24l1s9l-Ju:1y-l 7:-1891--S---r--A--45-109 

Sadler, N .. F----------•--Shockley Thornton and 1 • 

Jones--------------..i.-Deed----June,-9-1891--JUlY;-2~18'jl---6---L-p--46-585 
. 
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Swift, W.E--------------V .. R. Swift-----------Contract-Oct-28-1891:...-Nov-2-1891----6-----P--47-139 

small, \i"{. D--------------J • .A. I'vlcliiean---- ------Contract-nov-3-1891---Nov-o-1891•---2-----:P--47-163 

Sterne, S.M. and C.A. by 
Assignee----------------0.c. Forbes----------Release•-Nov-24-1891•-Nov-25-1891---9------A--47-200 

Shields, VI .D. and Wife-- Jeff Avant------------Deed----Nov•27-1891--Nov-80-1891---2-----P--47-217 

Swanson, R.C------------F.R. Davenport--------Deed----Jan-l-1892-•-Jan-1-1892----11:30-A~-45-187 

Sadler, N .F-------------H. C. Gol'f-------------Deed----Apr-18-1891~-Dec-2-1891----10-----A--47-242 

Silliman, J .. M-----------T.E. Goodson---------~need--":".-May-21-1891.i.-Dec-10-1891---9-----A--47-255 

sa~"difer, J. S. by Shff--J. Y. Gooch------------Deed--"':"-11ay-5-1891---Dec-29-1891---2-----P--47-306 

Starr, D.P--------------Eligah P. Starr-------Deed--~-Jan-8-1892-~-Jan-8-1892----10----A--47-341 

Starr, D.P--------------Eligah P. starr-------Deed----Jan-8-1892-;-Jan-8-1892----10----A--47-342 

Startor, E.R------------H.3. Williams---------Deed----Jan-4-1892-~-Jan-8-1892----11----A--47-34~· 

7 Springer, M. and Wife---Ezell and Bell--------Deed----Dec-30-1891--Jan-8-1892----3-----P--47-359 

She:ttom, w. F. and 11'/ife--L .. M .. Beorkland------- -Deed--..;.-De c-28-1891~-Jan-8-1892----1-----P~ -47-347 

sawyers, c. F-----------August and A. John----Deed----Aug-1-1891---Jan-15-1892---3-----P--47-317 

Sawyers, C.F------------.Annie and A. John-----Release-Jan-5-1892-~-Jan-15-1892---3:30--P--47-379 

sawyers, A. J. and Let"te-Geo .. w. Self------ ----Deed---.-Dec-30-1891'!"-Jan-15-1892---4-- --P--47-381 

Shel ton, Dollie---------Green Gardner---------Deed--..,.-Apr-8-1891-~-Jan-16-1892---3: 30--P.--47-388 

Sowell, E.D.W .. , n.M.----Chas R. Naylor--------Deed----Aug-26-l891--Jan~4-1892----4-----P--45-189 

Stevens and Burkitt-----A.L. Colbert----------Deed----June-24-1891-Jan-9-1892----11----A--45-191 

Swanson, R.c------------J.W. Carpenter--------Deed--..;-Jan-31-1890.;..-Feo-9-1892----12----A--47-438 

Sewell, G.R-------------F.A .. Newsom-----------lleed----se:p-23-1891~-Feb-9-1892----1-----P--47-442 

s~apard, c.J. atty in fact 
and et als by Sherif'f---c.J. Shapard et al----Deed----Feb-8-1892---Feb-9-1892 ... ---3-----P-·47-443 

Simpsom, J. C------------M: .. H. Addington--------Deed-- --].iar-16-1881--Fe b-12-1892-- -12-~--.:'.1.--47-454 

stout and 1.:rurchison-----s .. L. and D.A. Rilly-- .... Deed----Mar-21-1891--Feb-13 ... 1892---5-----P--47-461 

Stevens and Burki tt;-----s .. B. Gibson-----------Deed--•-Feb-16-1892--Feb-17-1892---11----A~-45-242 

Smith, Mrs. E.J. et al--L.E. Rowland----------Deed----Feb-8-1892--'-Feb-18-1892---10----A--47-480 

Smith, 1frs. E. J---------L .B. Rowland-------- --Release-Feb-18-1892.:.-:&.,eb-18-1892---5-----P--47~487 

Shumate, W.M. Extr------T.J. McKelvain--------Deed---:-Nov-15-1882--Feb-22-1.892---1-----P--47-495 

Shumatte, W .M. and Wife-J .. C .. Woolam------- ----Deed----ti!ar-3-1892-""-lfar-4-1892----3-----P•-47-523 

Self, John and _£ulnie----J .:a. Delaney and 
Sam. Ross-------------Deed----Feb-6-1890-~-Mar-5-1892----3-----P--47-526 

Sandifer, I .B------ -----Jasper St:irr----------Ji..l.d;:;m·t--Uo v-18-1869"".-Mar-7-1892----5: 20- ... P--47-533 

Stelzel, A.0------------P. and Mattie Rylander­
------Deed.----Feb-15-1892~-Mar-14-1892---1:35--P--45-205 

Standifer, ~.B----------Jasper Starr----------Execution 
-~Nov-18-1869--.:Mar-19-1892---12----A••47"!"568 · 

Small, R.H. by Royall---P. W .. Ezell------------Release-Mar-25-1892~-Mar-26-1892-- -l-----P-.•47-586 

Selden, G. and V:life-----J.W. Uance------------Deed----Jan-l-1892---Apr-19-1892---6-----P-... 47-6~2 

Stout, R.S--------------T.R. ~urchison--------Deed----May-26-1892~-Apr-20-1892---4-----P-•47-635 

State of Texas----------J.A. Beesom-----------Copy of' 
Patent--Oct-30-1852--May-12-1892---4-----P--48-21 

Spra.{berry, 3. .:s.. and Wife 
E.E. J.L. A.F. WOJlley--J.B. :Parker-----------Deed----Eay- 1892--May-13..;..1892---9-----A--48-22 

State of Texas----------C.E. Rerriok----------Redempt-May-2-1892-•-May-24-1892---8:30--A--48-55 

Shaver, w.J .. a.t}d Wife---Thos. Webb and Wife---Deed----May-23-1892•-:May-24-1892---3:30--P--48-56 

s·ta te of Tex::J.s----------Geo .. Vi. Thomas--------Prempt--Oct-16-1857--May-27-1892---12----A--48-64 

State of Tex.::.s----- -----John • Evans---------Prempt--Apr-25-1883--May-27-1892---1~----P--48-65 

Sa\rvyers, O.B. and Wif'e--Christina Kendall-----Deed----June-2-1892--Ju.ije-4-1892---3-----P--48-84 
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Silliman, J.11I------~-+---J .. C. :Parrish by Shff--Deed--... -July-8-18 July-9-18 91-- -i9- -""1- -A.;,;-46,- 509 

Sterne, :Mrs. SaRS.h---L--Laoy-Mc11'leans ana. 
Burki tt-------------:--Releas~-July-9-1891--July-11-1891--S---:--A--46,..512 

:; ' j ' ; 1 " 

sawyers, o .B------ .... -- - --G. w. E urki t t- - -- ____ :_-Re lease-July-lll-18 91-JulN--13 -18 91--9- _..J_ -A--46:-518 
: i ' I 

Stevens, James-------:--Albert Burk and iilife:--Deed--"1'.-July-20-189~-Jul~-20-1891--11: ~0-A--461-528 
Swanson and Price----~--Sam Lucas-----------1--Release-June-27~189l-Aug~9-l891----11-j--A--46...;569 

~ ' : ; ; ' ' 

Spai th, 1¥Irs .. Matti e--.:..--J. c. Whi ttle--------... -Deed----Aug.;.lo-b..s91--Augf-ll-1891---12-~--A...;-46.-573 

Sims, Louis 
Ransom Strother and 
Wm. Johnson------- ---... --w .:B. Rob in son-------.--Deed-- --s ep-5-1\8 90 sep~5-1891----l0:50-A.;,_45l..141 

' . . 
Simmons, Josephine---~--Julia DeBard----------Deed--~-Aug•4-1~91-~-Sep~l4-1891---10-~--A~-45"1'.147 

; ,: I :i I ! 

Schmid·v, H. and Geo--.;.--Mrs .. E .. :B .. Green Extrx-Deed--~-Sep-19-l89lj-Sep"'26"'."189l---3---'--P-r-45:...156 
\ ' \ ' ' 

swan.son, E.A .. et al--,.--Davis and Grainger----Deed---.-Sep-21-l891~-sepl..23-1891---8---1--A---47~7 
' q ; ,, I i 

! s~veezer 9 Abe---------•--A· Beeson and Wife--:--Deed---';-aug.l3-1B91-f-Oot:..3-1891----5---i--:P--47,..24 

Silliman. J .M---------L--H.eirs Neil Hanson Dec' d . ·• · 
· --f--Deed--•-Sep.;.;S-1~91-4-0ct~S-1891----~:30--p-,..471-37 

Sherman, Daniel------7--Horace :sell-----------Deed--,..,-Jan-l8-l888*-0ctL19.;.1s91---9---,--A-:-47-63 

Stephens, I .. W--·-----+--A.J .. Hoodand s .. w. , .. ;1 

· Lanham----------- --- -- -Deed-- -i-Oct..J 23-µ_8914-0ct~28.l.1891---9---i--A--47-88 

swift, TI.E-----------~--v.H. swift------------Deed---~oct-28-l89li-oct..;.29..t1891---4-----P--47•114 
t ;i ' ' ' ' ' 

School No. 2 Dist. 6----Price and Swanson---,..-Deed.---1-Aug-24-1891·-0ctr31'!"1891---10: 30-A--47:...121 

swift, v.H-----------+--w.E. swift---------:..-contrac't- . ,. • , . 
....~oct•28-l891~-Nov:..2-i891----6---~-P--47-139 

>) ; 

Small, W .D-----------..l.--J .A. 1v1cLean-- -------!-ContractL..Nov-3-1891-1-NovL5-1891 ... ---2-----PF" .... 47-163 

Silliman, J.M--------.;.--A.E. and ~.A. Hallum~-Deed---LNov~2-1891-~-Novl11.1891---9---~-A~-47-172 
, , m - ! ! ' . ' . • • : 

Snel1ion, E .. ·.i:. and W .H'! : ·, 1: i • • 1 

Calcoat--~----------~--jrook and Beasley--...l..-Deed---~Nov:..12-1891+-Nov..l.23~1891---12--•-A-~47~194 
: : !, i 

Shiel a.s, W. D---------..;.--A. A. Jo.) st----- -- ----Deed-- - .... Nov:..29-l886~-Nov-30-tl891---~-----P:..-47 f-215 

Shaw. Joe, Tulannel and. 
.. r·1 , r·"' L VV.l ey----------- -----;--~~ • • Derden---------;..-Deed-----Oct-i20-189Q.Lnec.,-l-1891----12--~-A..i-47-221 

' ; \ 

Swanson, H .. C------ ---~--Fra.ik Reeves--------;.-Deed----Dec..;17 ... 1891~-Dec.,-22-!-189l---l:O----A--45-r-180 
l ' ' :: : ' ""'~ ' i 

I 
Sandif'er, Tuiary F-----i--Jno. Young Go::.•ch-----Deed---:-May-.5-1891-...;-Dec~29-1891---~---:...-p-.,.45,..185 · 

l ' ' '.; ' ; ; 

Sadler, N .. F----------~--N.A. Edens------------Deed---'!"Aug-.13-1888'!"-Dec•29-189l---lO--L-A-7'47"."240 

Silliman, J.M--------l--olsam John----------•-Deed----Dec-,5-1S91--'-Decr5-l891----2---'--P--47 ... 249 

Sims, s. w--- ---------~--w .. J.. Pierce--------- ~-Deed---~Dec-il4-1891~-Dec-14 .... l891---2-----.:P--47-260 
' ' ; 

Smith, I .L. and .w .. P--..i--A.E .. Grigsby--------i-Relea.se·-DecJ18-l891,..-Dec-18-1891---4---L.-p ... ;..47 .. 27a 

Sadler, Laura J------J--Julis :iurke-----------Release·;-11ay-1l 9-1891--Dec-22~1891---4---L-:e--47-291 
savage, w .. :e-----------i--Mrs. Julia :ie:Sard---·-Deed---:j-Dec-:28-l891-LDec7 28-1891---9---!..-A-•47.!.301 

. Silliman, J.M-----------Jim ~onaway- Admr---L-Quit c.. , . 
Jan.:.7-i892----l---L-:e-~47-335 Deed---... Jan-:2-1~92- . 

Starr, Elijah P-----...i--D.P .. Starr----------+-Deed----Jan-$-1892--l-Jan·S-1892----lO--L-A--47 ... 341 
' ' ) j ) 

i . . l . ! . . 

Starr, Elijah P-------j--J).,p., Starr----------;-Deed---._Jan-8-18 92---Jan..:.8-1892----10--~-A·-47 ":"342 · 

Springer, ll---------~~.~TP.orp :Earney--------.L-Deed---:;-Dec-2-1S89-":"-Jan-14-1892---9---L-A-... 47-370 
: - l / ' :: ' ' ; 

., Swanson, ' w .. T---------.:.--s. A. Mclvieans----- -- -.:.-Deed---.-July-9-1891--Jan..:.14..,;1892---4---;.,-p--47 ... 372 
I I ; ! 

··Schnorr, A. J-------- -...:--L. r .. and E. ilount-- ... -Deed---:A:Pr-l-1890-·+-Jan-n5J1892---2---~-P--47J.375 
' . 

sawyers, Mrs Let·ti e---l- -Gammage and Hunter--+-Deed----Nov-12-1881-.-Jan~l5-189Z---4--- -:e--47..:.3ao 

·• Self, Geo. W----------~--A. J. andL. sa·r1r.rers----Deed--- .... Dec-30-18~1-;-Janll5-1892---4---~-P-~47l381 
. 

Schnorr, Mrs. Alice---i--iutler and Butler---·-Deed----Apr-24-1891-;...Jan-15:1892---2----.-P-"."45-195 

Silliman-Bryan and : ' \ ' ' 

Campbell-------l-Deed----Jan-14-l892--Jan~25J1s92---l2--~-A--45-198 
; ' ' ' ( i ' 

Gorman~-----~-~~-----;--W.c. 

· Sewell, G.R---- --- -- --i--J. w. Horman-----------Beed----Oct-~1-ia92--Feb-9-1.892----1---;..-P--47 ... 441 
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Smith, Geo. E. et al 
T:ttustees, S.U.B.Churoh---Wm. Johnson----------Deed----A:pr-26-1892;...-June-13-1892--3-----.i:'--48:..97 

Stevens and Burkitt------G.P. heath-----------Deed--~-June-18-1892-June-23-1892--g-----P--48-118 

Silliman, Julia C----•---lci:.H. _L;.ddington-------Q.ui t C. 
Deed----June-24-1892-July-2-1892---6-----P--48-129 

Swanson and Price--------Dial Swanson and 
Price----------------Deed----:May-25-1892.;.,-July-5-1.892---11----A--45-254: 

Stoval, S.M--------------Burk DuPuy and Watkins-Sheriffs 
---Deed--;...-July-5-1.892;...-July-6-1892---12----A--48-132 

Swanson, H. c------------ -:I:' .• H. Gardner----- ----Deed--~-July-21-1892-July-23-1892--10-- -.-li.--48-154 

sawyers, Florence--------A.H. Bailey----------Deed----June-27-1892-July-23-1892--3-----F•-45-229 

Swanson, H.c. and 
Geo. A. Wright-----------Jash Taylor----------Beed----July-23-1892-July-23-1892--2-:----F..,-48-154 

Silliman, Mrs. Julia C---J.TuI. Fullenwider-----Fower of 
atty----July-23-1892-July-26-1892--8-----A--48-156 

Scott, W.F---------------1i.arsh Glenn----------Deed----June-21-188~-Aug-6-1892----10----A--48•161 

Scott, w. F---------------M:a.rsh :.:aenn----------Deed--~-Ma.r-30-1806 .. -Aug-5-1892----10----A"":-45-236. 

Starr, J.H. D.E. et al---J.N. Starr-----------Deed--•-Dec-2-1891-L-Aug~ll-1892---2-----Pl-48-169 

-,\ State of Texas-----------lV~echanics Building Redem:pt. 
and Loan Ass 1 n-------certif~-Aug-9-1892-~-Aug-19-1892---9-----F--48-183 

ii 

Stovall, S.M-. -aJad Wife---s.:M. Ga tlin----------Deed----Oct-5-1891-~-Aug-25-1892---10----A--48-194 

Sandifer, Julia R--------Geo. A. Huff---------Deed----Aug-19-1992~-Aug-26-1892---10----A--48-196 
Sg_u.yres, Walter, et als--Josie IvI. Burton------Deed--::-Feb-l 7-1892!-se:p-2-1892•---8-----A ... -48-202 

Sinclair, s.w .. and. H.W---Jas. and Mary Sinclair 
----Deed----Dec-15-18904-Sep~l6-1892---4-----P•-48-232 

Siddons, w .p. and E .L----c. w .L. Mickley-------Deed----.Aug-26-1892.l.-sep-20-1892---1-----P--48-236 
:, " ,, 1 

. 
Silliman, Julia C--------Carrie Grayson-------Deea.--.;..-July-23-1892-Sep-24.,.1892---4·----F~.-48-245 

Samsom, J.B. and Sarah, 
R.H .. Whitley and 
J.R. Gosset~-------------Dalrym:ple, Gammage and 

Gammage----•---------Power of 
atty--~sep-5-1892-~-sep-29-1892---5-----F-~48-257 

Silliman, J .. M------------Erwin Self-----------Deed----Apr-ll-1892+-oct-10-1892---1-----P.,.-45-270 
: ' ,: 

Self, Erwin--------------T. Thomas Self-------Deed----July-1S-l899-0c~-10-1892---l~----F~~48-275 

Starr, T.J. and Wife-----B.F. Chambers--------Deed----sep-24-1892.li-Oct-17•1892---12----A--48•289 
;' ' 

Sadler, Laura------------\V. J. Chaffen Jr------Deed--~-July-22-188~-Nov-3-1892----3-----P ... ·-48.:.311 

Stafford, W.M. et al-•---Juan YEarbo----------certified 
Copy of 

Dec1·ee•- -Nov-4-1892.,---10----A-.-48-315 

Simmons, J .M.-------------w .B. Robinson--------Deed---..lfov-5-1892--.-Nov-5-1Se2----5-----F-:-48-325 · 

sawyers, C.F-------------B.B .. Taylor------ ---Deed----Sep-8-1892-... -Nov-21-1892---10:10-A-.~48-361 

Stewart, G.p. and Jennie-I. C. Proctor---- -----Deed--_:;..Nov-22-1892,..-Nog.;.23-1892---10: 45-A-i:-48-37 5 

Silliman, John-----------Henry Davis----------tleleas~~Nov-22-1892--Nov-22-1892---2:25--F--.48-379 

State of Texc .. s---~-------Robert R. i':Iorrow-----Pa tent-:-Aug-28-1861--lifov-29-1892---2: 1.0--P--48-405 

Starr, J .lif---------------I. J. Starr-------- ---Deed----.. ~pr-26-1892--:-Dec-10-1892---10----A-;_48-438 

Swanson, H. C-------------G. A. Wright------ ----Deed---,...Bec-8-18 92-::-Dec-12-18 92---2-----P-·~48-451 

State of Texas-----------Bob Garrett----------Release~Dec-15-1892--Dec-21-1892---2-----P-~48-197 

Stevens, A.A. -----------G.W. Burkitt-------•-Deed----Dec-26-1892-:-Jan-2-1893----8-----A--45-291 

,1sta te of Texas-----------Dennis (!) 'Brien-------Redem:pt-July-7-1892--Dec-23-1892---- -.-.48-506 

Sanders, Jerry-----------:r:r.R. Royall----------Deed----Jan-ll-1893~-Jan•ll-1893---1.1----A-.-48-584 

Sandi fer, ];I. F------------w. T.. SmithQ--..:-.•~----Deed.----Dec-18-1891.;;,.~!Jan-12-1892---2---•-F--48-600 

Swanson, J .}:1-------------H .. C. Swanson and 
F.R. navenport-------Deed----Nov-19-1892..,;-Jan-24-1893 -.-49-8 

Simpkins, H.11--------~---G .. w. Burkitit---------Deed----Dec-16-1893--Jan-30-1893---8-----A--49-21 



.. 

GRANTEE 

GENERAL INDEX C1F DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRA\JTOR I{i~c1 nf 
Instr Jff!c11t 

Pogc 

Shapard, c. J. et al--~--c. J. Shapard atty .. in · : ii · 1 

faot at el by Shff--""'.--Deed---Feb~8-1892---Feb~9-18~2----3-----P-~47~443 

sawyers, Flornece-------c. and G .. B. Groson-----Deed--~Feb-4-1S92-"":~Feb~l6-,l892---12---:--A--47 "."466 

smith, Mrs .. E.J------.., ... -W.J. :Pierce and Wife.;.--Deed---Julyr-22i1s9~-Febll8.;..1892---10--.:..-A-;47.:..478 

Smith, M.rs .. E. J------.;..--w .. J. Pierce---------.;..--Release-Febi-18•1892'--Feb-l~-1892--5---.:..-P--47-486 

Selden, G-------------'--J. w .. Nance and Wife-.l.--Deed--"--Ja.ti-l-i892J--Felh-26-1892--8----;--A-~47.;.502 

Selden, G------------""'.--J .. w .. Mance and Wife----Deed----Feb,-19-189,2-Feo-26-1892--8---;-A-""47-503 

Stafford, E .A------ --;--Lewis Jerrell s and Wife-Dee a.--.--Jan-13J.l8921--Mar-3-1892---10: 30-A-..... 47-522 
' : ;, ', ' ' 

Starr, Jasper--------~--~tandifer------------:---Juggmt7-Novl-18l1S69L-Mar-7..:1892---~:20'!'"-P- 47-533 
i ' \ 

Sha id, H .. J-----------..!--I .P. Byrd--------------Deed--.;..-NoV'-23-1891:--Mar-ll-1892-'.'"'l: 30.;_-P-":""47-549 

Starr, Jasper--------•·· -I .B. Standifer---------::J:xecutri.on . i . • 

· ;;.-Nov-1s..:186.9--Mar-1~-1892--12--":""-A--47•568 
i . 

Silliman, J .n-------- ---R.L. Bryant and Wifel--need--~-l\iar.-19~189B~-Mar-21-1892--9-----A-,:_47-571 
Silliman-Bryan and • .. .· . 
Gorman------------~--~--D. Berry and Wife---.!.--Deed--.:..-Iviar._24.l.1892--Apr-l..;1892---11----A-~47-590 

l :· I j ' . : : 
l ' ; 

Steadman, Susan 11-----i--Bob Thompson--------~--Deed--t--Mar-31-;-1892:--.A::p:l!'-9..;1892---6---<!---P-~47 -:-609 
' ,, j ' 

Suggs, L .. F-- -------------H.M. Gook ana. Vli:fe--.l.--Deed--l:..-Jan-6-1892---.Ap~-9~1892---4---.:..-p--47-610 . . 

Sewi.ng, A.L-------- --..:--T. R. Murclhison-- ----"."--Deed--.!..-Mar:-l-18921r-A:Pr-l 9-1892--~-----P--45-220 

stout and Murchison--~--New YJrk and Texas Land 
· com:p'.my (Limited )---.:.--need--""-A:pr-19.+1892--ApJ?-20-1892--4---l..-p-~47-539 

' ; ' " ' i > 

Smith, J .H-- ----------'--G .. W. Burkitt-------- ---Releas~-Apr-21~1892:--Ap;-21-1892--3---L-P--47.;.640 
) ,' ; i' ; 

Swanson, J .IJI---------j--Reagan and Wora.----•---Release-May~l4.l.189g--:May-23-l892--2---""-P-~48-48 
I ' ' ,, 

Shamblin, Mrs. J A---i--P.W. Ezell-------------Deed--~-May-2ol1s~2--May-30-1892--9:30•-A--45-246 
swift, w .E---- - - ------i--J. W • .t.~ance and Wif'e-.:.•-Deed--~-Feb-l 9~1892:--June-dl-1892-4---•-P-~48..:114 

' ' ' ; ; ' ; '. ' : 

.. Swift, W .E----------J--J .. W .. Nance----------•--Release-Tul.a.r-2-1892-:---June-21-1892-4-----P--:-48-116 

swift, w .E-- ----------!--J.B. Hamlett and Hife--Deed--~-June-l~--18912-June-21-1892-4---.i..-P--48-116 
; " ' ' 

Simmons, J. W---------J.--J. W. Nance----------.;.--Deed--T-June-14-1892-June-22-1892-4--- ... -P---45--252 
l, ), : 

Silliqi.an, Julia. c-- ---;--M"'H· Addington---------Deed--f--Jun,e-24-18912-Ju+y-2-1892--6---'!"-P--45:253 
. . 

' " ; ' 

swanson-Price and Dia~~-swanson and ..t'rice---"."--Deed--l,..-J:Jiay~25-:-1892--July--?-1892--ll---+--.A--45-254 

Stifle, Ullman _.;,nd Le;Ji s-
1 

• .• • • • 

~--J. J. Li ttle------------Deed by . . .• • '. 
Sheriff~-July-7~1892~-July-9-1892--~--- -A--48-134 . . 

Seiler, Mrs .. hate-------M.A. and w .. B. Rardy----Deed--i-July-11-1892-July-11-1892-10-- -A--48.:.138 
i ~ ) : ' ' ) : \ 

seay, Peter and Wife-~--J .M .. Rodgers and Vv'i:fe--Deea.--...:-July-911892--July-:16-1892-4-----P-.;..48-141 

; Starr, J .N--------------T .. 'il .. and Ida Rogers, 
J.H. and D.E. starr,. 
J.M. and L.E. cook et . . . . 
al-------------.:.----•--Deed--~-Dec~2-i891...:--Aug-ll-1892--~---;-P--48-:-169 

Shaoklefora., F.l\iI------i--s .J1... and J .. 11. Cook 
W.A. M.E. J.M .. I.1'1. . .. • . . . . 
F.v .. Dobbs----------~--Deed--~-Aug~S-1888•--Aug-19;-1892--9---L-A-~48-179 

; ; ' ' 

. Swanson, J.M---------..1--D.N. Darling and Wi:fe--Deed----Aug~6-i892~~-Aug-24-1892--ll----A--48-189 

. Scarborough, s.R------1--E .. M. Egbert------------Deea.--l.-Aug:...30~1892..i-Sep-111892---10----A--48~200 
same rs, Sarah R------i--H .. T. Ro oinson and Wife-need----Jan.-1zl1889~-Sep-2..il892---2---t-P--48-209 

·Sinclair, Jas. and JUary-s.w .. and H .. w. Sinclah"-Deed--..,-Dec-151 1890--Sep-16-1892--4---l-p_,..48-232 

starr, ~i.ary L---------i- -.A. J. Rosson------------Deed--•-Mar-14.l1s':n--se p-23-1892--11: 30-A--48.:..242 
i 

· Selmon, W .B-- ---------:--l'neo 
i 

J?arker--------1---Deea.--i-Aug-1-i891-.--0c~-~-1892---3---t--A--48-262 
;, ; ' \ 

Silliman, Mrs. Julia d--J.w .. Ozment---------~·-Deed--L-oct-5-+892---oct-8..!1892---2---~-P--45•267 
i 

Self, Erwin-----------1--J.M. Silliman-------l--Deed--'--.A.pr'....1111892.:...-0ct-10-1892--J.---.l..-p.-45.l.270 
' i ; 

Self, T .. Thomas------~--Erwin Self-------------Deed----July-18-1892-0c~-lQ-1892--l---L-P--48•275 
' ' ' ' . . 

Scott, Thos----------~--13 .F .. Chambers and Wife-Deed--•-:Se::p'-24~1892--0c~-15-1892--S---l..-p--48~285 

Starr, T .. J------------:--J .. J .. Taylor and Wife~--need----Octi20.L1S92--0c~-28-1892--2-----P--48-308 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA;\;TOR GRIIXTEE Kind of 
Instrun1cmt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

?donth Day Yc::tr :1\fonth ; Dav Year Hour l\Tin. 
c~=c=~c====c====c~~========~==========c==~==~====2c======cc=======~F===c===c 

Sorter, E.R--------------1'Iary A. Race---------Deed---..-Jan-9-1893--:-Feb-4-1893-1---10----A-:;-49-37 

s tarr, C. C.. and J. F------Edwin J • Fry---------J?art---'...Jan-26-1893..!-Feb-7-1893-:---9-----A-~49-61 

slates, A. W--------------W .B. Robinson--------Deed---:Feb-8-1893--;_Feb• 9-1893-:---11: 30-A-L49-70 

Shoemaker, L.V-------.;..---E.S. Harpst----------Release:Feb-16-1893J~Feb-18-1893---12----A-~49-,lll 

Shoemaker, L. V-----------Mrs. Jennie Mays • 1 

heirs of M:C .. Nugent-Release+-Feb-16-1893·rFeb-18-1893 .... --12----A-.;.49_114 

Sims, Mrs • ..:\.-------------Mrs. !-1'.!:. Wainwright---Deed----f-Nov-21-1892_;:--lv!ar-4-1893-1---5-----J?-~45""'.315 
!~ ;; ; ij 

Silliman, Julia C--------sarah E. Crocker-----Deed---+Feb-l-1893---M:ar-7-1893-:---11----A-~49-l 71 
; ;i 

!1 

,, sta·te of Texas-----------Unknown owner--------Redempt.,.Jan-16-1893~!-Mar-9-1893-:--- -l;-49-176; 

~state o:f Texas-----------T. V. vvensell---------Redempt.,.:r11ar-15-1893-i-Mar-l 7-l893t--10----A-~49-223 

state of Texas-----------Tuirs. I-.L Smi th--------RedemptrMar-15-1893~1-Mar-17-18931---10----A-749-224 
Silliman, J .11------------J .G. r.raye s-----------])eed----Ju.ne-27-1890'-Mar-28-1893;---12----A-~49-264 

' :; !, :: 

Swift, Vl .E. and Vlife-----Chas .. A. Bietry------Deed---;;..lilar-27-1893-:-Mar-31-1893!---8-----A-l.49-278 

Silliman, Jno. H---------s .. p. Allen-----------])eed---;Jan-10-1891-'.-1111ar-31-1893l---9-----A-L49-283 

Silliman, Julia c .. Extr:ft-Mrs. E.B. Green Extrx-

Seo t::tish American Mtg. 

--,~ui t C. 
])eed---tJan-19-1893~~Apr-28-l893:--~4-----J?-.l..49-391. 

Compa,njt {Limited)--------s.J. Neal and J.T. ; 
Newrnan---------------])eed---r-Jan-Zl-1893...;,-May-l-1893~--7---""'.-A-.i.49•:a94 

!• _; '1 

Sandifer, M .. M------------G .. A. Huff and Vlife---J?art---~May-5-1893--i-May-5-1893----3-----P-;49-409 • 
by Sheriff · · 

> '.; II 

Swif't, Vf .E---------------Robert Naismi th------])eea.---i--May-ll-l893--May-ll-l8 93---2-----:P-749-435 . . 

state of Texas-----------A.F. Fagan-----------Redempt~Apr-11-1893--May-18-1893~--10----A-~49-443 

story, A.A. and J .. w .-----w .L. Moody-----------Deed---+Mar-29-1893-j~May-19-1893:---5-----J?-~49-446 
; \ : i: 

Stout, R. S--------- ------L .L .. Riley-----------])eed----r:Mar-25-18 93~l..11ay-22-1893;---ll----A-f-49-448 .. . 

Shepherd, Addie and F.])--J\[rs., Alex Mcl.U.eans----])eed.---r-May-20-1892·_;-May-27-1893:---9-----A-~49-464 

Scarborough, Geo---------Foc}:e Wilkins and • .. · .. 
Large----------------])eed---rMay-24-1893~-May-30-18931 --7-----A-~49-474 

. . . ' 

Stout and Murchison------J.:M. Morton----------Deed---~Mar-28-1891--,June-5-1893;---12----.A-~45-335 

StrotheD, Noah and HanLa-w. F. 1noodard---------Copy of. . i 
Judgmt-+June-9-1893~l..June-9-1893:---3-----J?- 49-494 

. .. 
Silliman, Julia, Exrtx---H .. M .. Van Fleet-------Deed---+Jan-31-1893..J~June-23-1893--3-----J?-~49-521 ' 

Sinclair, Jas. .Ule11 et al 
by Jim Conaway-----------wm. Lyne-----------.:.-Deed---f.:May-25-1893-::...June-24-1893--4-----P--49-526 . 

• t 

Silliman, J .];I .. and Co----w .B. Wright----------ReleaselJune-26-1893LJune-27...:1s 9~--5-----J?-~49-530 
Starr, J?erry-------------W.G .. W .. Jowers, County 

Judge o:c Successor ·· · 
in Office------------])eed-- Jan-28-1890-:LJuly-13-1893--2-----:P-~49-565 . 

Shelton, W.F. and Wife---R.c. Fitzgera1d------Deed---•Jan-ii0-189Q..;,..Sep-l-1893-i---3-----J?-:-50-6 
• . i 

Starr, T.J---------------E.F. Chambers--------Deed---*July-24-l89~~Sep-7-1893----l-----:P-7 50-24 
Seiler, Mrs. Ka te--------E .B.. Campbell--------Deed---... Aug-7-l893--1~Sep-13-l893-,--9-----A-<i-50_:47 

:i ' q '! 

Sassaman, s.c., E.H. and 
J.T. King----------------E.S .. Crawford--------Deed---:..Mar-22-1887-L.sep-27-1893 ... --3:30--:P .. +50-79 

Smithson, Hoble----------J. T .. and ]). Hassell--])eed----:;-sep-18-1893~:;..sep..;cO-l893:..--~30---P-l5o-87 

savage, R. Vl. and '\iife----J .. M. :McMillan--------Deed---Ltug-11-1891-i:..oct_.4-1893-'---2-----J?-'!'50-96 
Carrie savage 

The state of Texas by 
Constable---- -- --------John T. and ])an Hassell 

---Redempt­
Certifie<i te 

---Oet-6-1893-~-0ct-7-1893-~--6-----P-~50-109 
i 

Steinle, Emma s----------w .,L. Williams- --- ----])eed----Oct-14-1893'-'L.Oct-18-l.893•--9-----A-:50-132 

Silliman, John H---------1virs .. Carrie Briggs---:Beed---•Nov-2-1893---,.Nov-3-1893----9-----A-~45-377 

Stevenson, W .L. et als---M:rs. ~aura C. Miller-:Beed----Aug-9-1877---Nov-6-1893----10----A-.;;. 50~173 



/ 

GR1\KTEE 

GENER.A.L INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRA:\TOR J{in.-1 of 
I11stnln1cn t 

Year Honr ?\Iin. 
Pogc 

Silliman, Bryan and 
Gorman---------------~---:r:.~aud Campbell, by 

· Constable---------.l..--Deed---- -~-48:-317 

Silliman, Julia C----~---City of Palestine--i-Tax De 
I 

-Nov-15.l..1892---11-...J--A.;.;-48-355 
) ' ; ; 

Silliman, Julia C----.l..---Ci ty of .f'alestine--1-Tax Deed-Nov-3-1'892---:No~-15J..1892---ll-J--A.:.-48-357 
i :; ; : ,· ' 

Starr, T. J-----------1..---ll'lary E .. Starr------·--Beed--...!-Uov•5-1:892-.:.-uovi..z6~1892---13: 55--P ... -48-400 

Stewart, G.P---------~---Peoples Co-operati~e . . . . 1 

· Loan Ass' n-----· -----Releas~-:r.fov ... 23-tl..892.:0.-Novr23.;,.1892---3: 30--P--48-380 

Schmidt, H. and Geo--.;.---Mrs. E.B. Green Extr-Deed--~-Dec..:.l-li892--'--Dec~l-l892----1---.--P--45-274 

Sta~, T.J-----------·--- Starr---------i--Deed----Apr-26-~8924-Dec-10-1892---tO----A--48-438 
• I . . I . . 

Schoellkopf, G .. H-----~---Vl. F.. Campbell------'--Deed-- Sep.,;2 7-1892.ii.-Dec:-14.;_1892---8: 30:--A ... -48:_462. 
i • 

Silliman, Jno. H------r---Ci ty of Palestine--~ax Deed ... -Ifov-:-30-1892.,..-Dec:...12i-1892---1-----P-;-48-470 

Schnorr, A.J---------~---E .. P .. L. Forrest-------Deed--_l-Apr..l2-1S89-.'..-Dec-27-1892---11:40-A--45-287 
' ,, i '; 

Stedman, Ema J------ _.;. ___ Mrs .. A.E. Lacy-------Release'-Jan-5-1B93---Jan•6-l893----8: 30--A-~48-553 
I . . . 

Sanders, Jerry-------.:.---John L. carroll------Deed---~Jan~l5-~892+-Ja.n ... 11-1s93 ___ 4 ___ : __ P-!""48-586 
' 

Smith, W.T-----------l---M.F. sandifer--------Deed----Dec.:.18-l891~-Jan:-12.:.1893---2---:--P- ... 48~600 
j ; ' ' 

Smith, w .. T-------------·--Geo.. A. Wr igh t-------Release.;,.Jan-ll-1893..:-Jan ... 12.,..1893---2---i--P--48'-602. 

Silliman, Julia------~---City of Palestine--.:.-Deed---~Jan•l2-l8931-Ja..n-1g.1893---9-----A-~48:-625 
j ' : ,l q 

Siddons, Vlf .P--------1---Mrs. Sarah Hussey--~-:Release1Jan-l 9-1893~- Jan-23-:-1893---11--~-A-.~48-637 
Swan.son, H .. C---------~---J .M.. Swanson.---- ___ :__Dee d---L..l~ov-'14-4-892--Ja.n~24.,...1893--- -:--49-8 

swearen.ger, J.T------•---W.R. Lang--------- - ... -Deed---~ Junei-9-1886"'\"-Jan•27-1893---3---:""-p ... _49.;..17 
I , , ', ) I ) 

Svvearingen, J. T---- -~---state of Te:x:as-------Red.empt:~Feb-l4-1893-i,-Feb-l.7-1893----10: 30-A--49.1.51 

Starr, 

Smith, 

'. I 'o 

c.c. and J.F--~---Mrs. 
: 

W.T~----------~---E.J. 

s .F. Clapp----.;..-co:py ofli . • : : . 
Will---;..se:p..,2-1$83--+·-Feb+7-l893----9---;...-A-.!"'49-56 

I I• • 1 : . ! • • ' 

Bea.man----------Deed----Feb-:3-1893-~-Feb.,...20...;1893---10--l..-A-.:...49-116 
: ; ) ;: '. ) 

Sam, Dougah----------J---Delia McGregory----"'--Deed---~Feb-16-1893-~-Feb-20"'\"1893---l---'.'"-P--49-128 
i1 

Smith, E .. E .. Mr. Black-'---G .. s .. Harrison------l-need---'.!..Oct-i20-1sa5!"':-Feb.:.22~1s93 ...... _3 ___ ~-P-•49.;.130 
. Swanson, H .. c----------l---J. W.. Gist and Wife---Deed---LMar-0..5-1893-:-liiar-16-1893---9-----A--49.,. 209 

,, ) 

Stewart, Geo .. P-------~---Wm. Broyle s--------..'..-Deed---~Mar-il5-1893-L:M:ar..i.l 7.;.189Z---l0--1-A-,..49-221 
) i! ; ; '( : ' 

I 
' i i .; : ; 1 

Smith, Mrs .. 11--------~---sta te of Texas----- ... -Redempt7 Mar-il5-1893,...:.Mar"tl 7-;1893---10--+-A-;;.49-.224 

scar borough, Geo----- - 1---Je:ff .Aus tin------ --":'-Deea.---l:r~ov-~9-is92.J ... ]J!arJ14_i1s 93---8-----A--45"'!'321 
\ : ,; ; i ' i 

Silliman, J~.M------.---~-,_. .. J;l'ifE. Williams, Admr-:--Relinquish- : . .. 
ment-•-"-June-9-189Q...1L.Mar_,28-l893---~2----A- ... 49..:.261 

': ' ;: ; 

Silliman, J .1l------------J .. G. :Maye s---------..;,-Deed----June:.. 9-1890-'...Mar"'\"28-11893---J.2--.L-A-""49-262 

storey' Mrs. A. A.-----i---J ·B. wa tki11s------- --Deed---Loct-19-1892-LMar...:zg-~893---J..-----P--49-271 
1 Shel ton, E. T------ ____ !-__ J .. B .. Ha.nks---------~-Deed---4nec-l 7-Ji892-LAp:b..;l-l:S93----12--~-A-""49-286 

' :' ' '. ' 

Scarborough, GeJ------:---:a .. M:. Jackson Tax Col-Tax Deed- . 1 . 
-Apr-4-1893---ApP4-18i93-----5-----P-·49;_310 

Stevens, .Amandy-------,..--M.A .. and B .. F .. Campbell 1 • . •. • • • i • 
..l-3'eed---~Apr-l0-1893-,,.Apr-:18-l893---J.:---..;-p-!""491-340 

! 

State of Texas--------i..--Geo. A. Wright Bond as Assig~ee 
--if-Apr-4-18;93-- ,;..Apr-:4-lp93----

, ' ,, i 

___ 49_;347 
' ' i ; 

1 Shields, J. A------------- J .F. cuson------- ----Dee d---~Dec-5-1~87--~May-19-1893----11·--:--A--49-'422 

Starr, T .. J------------;---B .. F. Chambers------~-Deed---f .Apr-29-J.893-... Apr-
1
29-18 93-- -ll--..;.-A-~49~428 

• Schri vers, H .. E--------+---C. W .. L .. Mickley-------Deed---11viay-10-J,893- ... May-iJ.2-1893---~.0--~-A--49~436 
. Stevens, Hrs. J---- ---~--Lizzie Jl!arshman-----,-Deed----'May-20-1893-~May-120-1893---11----A--45-334 

': ; '. ~ 

Swan.son t H. C----------t---Geo. A. Vlrigh·t-------Deed---.ii.I,iay-20-1B93-:.May-j27-1893---ll----A-~49-;466 

Smith, J.P-------~----~-~T.B. Wood-----------... Deed----Feb-13-J.1877--Jun.e:-5-l893---1P: 3d-A--49-478 

Smith, J .l?------------t--11rs. Mary Lewis et a!l-
--:-need---~ Jan-23-1:890--Junei-5-18 93---10: 30-A-•49-483 

; ' ' i, ( 

Smith, J.P------------~--F.M. Thomas et al---LDeed----Feb-l3-1893--June~5-1893---lP:3q-A--49-~80 
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Silliman, ,Julia Extrx•---J .D. Hosea---------..;.--Deed-- 17 -Feb-l-1893-i--Nov-25-1893---1----
r 

Silli~an, Julia Extrx----Allen Sexton---------Deed--l-Jan-18-1893 ... -Nov-30-1893---10----A~-50-254 

Stewart, C.G-------------L.C. stewart------..;.--Deed--... -Sep-20-1889~-Dec-14-189B---9-----Al-5o-337 
:, ' 

Stewart, c.G-~-------~-~-c.L. Turner----------Deed--l-sep-20-1889~-Dec-14-l89~---9-----A1-50-339. 
'\ ' ' " 

Swanson and Wright-------watt Quarles---------Deed--.li-Jan-6-1893-L-nec-19-1893---10----Ai.:·50-357 
" '" ' 

sexton, Allen and Wife---Ed Wagnon------------Deed--""-Dec-20-1893:..-nec-20-1893---2-----P4-oo.3oi 

Scottish Amer .. Mtg. Co---T. G. Gresham---------Deed--.:.-Nov-16-1893i-Dec-26-1893---5-----Pl-5o-376. 
; ',, '. ', 

Stewart, C. G-------------c .E. Stewart---------Deea.--~-Sep-20-18891'"-Dec-28-1893---3-----Pl-50-386', 
Scb.rei ver, H .E. Florena·e-Jim Conaway----------Deed--i-Jan-2-1894-'.'."-Jan-3-1894----11----A~-50-400 

The State of Texas-------John w. Lively-------Patent~-Mar-22-1858t-Jan-4-1894~---ll----A~-50-407 
"' '; !, ' 

Swanson, H .. c-------------R.G. Gaines----------Deed--~-Jan-5-1894-"i"-Jan-5-1894~---5-----P...i-50-413 

Silliman, J.M------------M.B. Wolverton-------Deed--~-Oct-1-1891-l-Jan~8-1894•---2-----P~-50-422 
:! 

Starr, Jas. F------------lvf.B .. Wol verton-------Deed---i-Feb-6-1893-~-Jan-8-1894..;.- --2-----P~-50:"'424' 
), ) ) 

Sadler, Laura J----------W.B. Robinson--------Deed-----Aug-1'7-1891~-Jan-22-1894---3-----P~-50-505. 
1: . 

Savvyer, Mrs. Carrie B----B .H. Gardner, Ad.mr---Release-Jan-23-1894.:.-Jan-31-1894---3-----P~-50-555 

Silliman, Julia C--------Carrie Rider---------Deed--~-Feb-5-1894---Feb-13-1894---1-----P--50-578~ 
Scott, G.T. and Wife-----1J:rs. Dinah Cornwell--Deed----Mar-10-1894.:i.-Mar-13-1894---10----A--51-24 

- ; ,, 
!, t , 

Swift, V .H. and VI .E------Ci ty of Palestine----Deed---:!-sep-28-18917 -Mar-22.;.1894---3-----P..;-45-399' 
'i !! 

Swanson, H.c-------------Palestine Hunting and . . 
Fishing 1.J1uo---------Deed---·-1''1a.r -19-1894.l-Ma.r-30-18 94-- -11--- -.A...!:-51• 54 

\: : ; ~j 
Sheridan~ Wm. N-----------H. and Mollie Power--Deed---+:-11rar-3-1894-4-AJ?r-7-18947---ll----A~-51-78 

Sadler, N. F--------------B. F. Campbell--------Deed---;-Mar.;,1-18 94-~-.A.pr•l0-1894---9-----.A.~l-51-83 
Silliman, J .H------------G. W. Burki tt---------Deed---i-Apr-12-18944-Apr-13-1894---2-----Pij-45-403F 

:: :; i: ,' 
; ' t ~ ' ! 

Stevens, A.A-------------G.w. Burkitt---------Deed---;...A:pr-7-1894-+,-Apr-13-1894---5-----P...i-45-405 
:; ,! " '; 

sawyers, 0 .B. Est .. by · ii . . :. 

B .H. Gardner Admr-.------Palestine Loan Ass' n-Deed---:t-1'.l..pr-28-1894~-May-8-1894-+---3-----J?.;.(-51-15.2 
' 1' ; :: : : 

Sawyers Est. by Gardner--P.V. Pennybacker-----Deed--:...~Apr-28-18944-May-17-1894---11----A~i-51-177 
,, ,1 i 

Sadler, N.F. by Shff-----Leon and Blum L. co--J)eed----June-5-1894j-June-16-18J4--8-----.A.·L51..;.247: 

Silliman, Yohn H---------G .. W. Burki tt---------Deed---:,..June-18-189~-June-23-1894--8-----A-::...51-264 

sexton, .Allen and Wife---Jas .. Ebert-----------Deed---LJuly-28•189l-July-30-1894--10----A-~5li-334 :r , " " ,, 

Smith, Alabama w. et al--J.R. scarbrough------Deed---~July-26-1894-Aug-8-1894•---10----A-l~51-355 
Sterne, C .A. and Vlife----Anna Mary Sterne-----Deed---r-Aug-3-1894-J-Aug-8-1894~---ll----A-'_51-358 

; ' :1 

Starr, Jno. H. and Vvi:fe--Jno. R .. Grooms-------Deed---.1 .A.ug-21-1894.;-Aug"'."23-1894---11----A-.;51..;.377 

Smith, ca therine---------R. Deal-------- ------Deed.---Lsep-1-1894-1-sep-3-18 94•---lO----A-i-51-401 
.. -

Small, Mrs. M:artha-------w .A. Newton----------Deed.---
1

-i~ug-14-1894~-sep-19-1894---8-----A-'-51-421 • 
Sawyers, O .. B. by :Palestine 
liational Bank------------J .:B. Hamil ton and Wife .. , 

--Release:t-sep-lZ-1894~-Sep-.22-1.894---9--- -A-1~51-433 · 
, j I: 

state of Texas-----------M. Knodell-----------Redempt~sep-25-l894J,-sep-28-1894---g-----A~L51-448 
Sterne, C .A. and Wife----Bryan Silliman and , . 

Gorman---------------Deed----Oct-1-1894-1-0ct-l-1894•---ll•---A-;..51-449 

Seiler, Mrs. £ate--------City of Palestine----Deed---~Aug-13-1894~-0ct-3-1894----5-----P-~51-455 
'; i' 

Silliman, Bryan and Gorman 
--- ... J .L. Roquemore-------Deed---7"0ct-4-1894--j-Oct..;.ll-1894---9-----A.-1Lo1-50l 

sawyers, and. Wife---w .. B. Robinson--- -----Deed----sep-25-1894~;-0ct-23-1894---4-----P-:.. 51•542 

Sawyers, O .B. by Admr~---W .B. Robinson--------Deed---,_Oct-.18-1894~-0ct-23-1894---4-----P--51-544 . 

scarb :;rough, Geo---------Jno. A. Childress----Deed----Oct-13-1894~.-0ct-25-1894---9-----.A.--51-547 

Sims, s. w. and Wife------Geo. A. v1right-------Deed---,;_:lov-3-1890-..l-No-u-l-l894----5-----P--51-584 

St. 1v1arys Academy--------D. Kersh-------------Deed----Oct-21-1889--Nov-5-1894----10----.A.--51-6q2 

Silliman, J .H---------- --J .. M. Silliman--------Deea.----l~ov-13-1894--Nov-14-1894---9-----A--51-629 
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Silliman, Jno. H-----;---H.-B .. Wilder and Wife--Deed-- 1-Jun~-8~1893,;..-Junle-13-1893--i9-----A""-49-495 
i 

Swanson, R. C. M. A.sh l . . . . 
and J. s. Hanks-------'---J .. c.. Ansley culd iHf~--Deed----lfov-29-11892;:..-Julw-l~-1893--:2--J--p~-49-555 

I '' I ' 

Stevens, J. w. and Wife--B .F .. Parks and Wife---Deed--~-Feb-25~1392~-July-14-1893--8--:--A.;,-49-563 

Silliman, J .H--------!----K.L. and Wm. Person~--Deed--.;;-July-25-ls93-July-25-1893--l--""--P:-49-581 
; i ' 

Sory, Josie A--------f-- -T. W. Moore---------~--Deed--:-Aug-726-:1890".'°-JulW-Z'l-1893--0---- -P--49-587 
' ' '. I I , 

Scabborough, M .. J-----l.--Lee Pope and Vlife-----Deed-- ... - June-30-1887-Aug~l-il.893----9--..!--A--49-592 
~ : ~ ' I : ; ' : 

Starr, Perry---------L--sarah Kolb---------1 --Power of i .• • ' 
1 

• • 

atty--:-Aug-19-;l893;L-Aug1-20:..1893---9--..:.--A--49;-624 
' . . 

: '. ' ' ' '. : ~ l 

Stienle, Emma-- ------'!"--:Mrs. Ann Hathaway--""'.- -Deed--..,-July-26l-1893-sep~9-1893----,9--...l--.A.--50-33 

'i steinle--------------1'"-- by .Agent----------

Steinle, 

Siddons, 

= ! 1'' L J:!.;mr.aa ---.. -----:---:re • 

W.P---------r--J.R. 
' 

Therlemeyer------Deed---r-Sep+l6-'1893 .. -SepL1s-l893---s-----A""'.-50-55 
f ; ' '\ '. ' ·: 

Eurnett--------1--Deed--...:-sepl26-ll893+-sepL26-1893---3-----J?..l.-45-369 
. ' 

Scarborough and Childress 
-:---Sam J.,Jackson---------Deed--..,-Sep.;.28-iJ.893~-SepL30•l893---P---;--P~-45-3'70 

.. . 
Silliman, J .. H--------7--J .P. and A.E. Garner--Deed--""-sep-i.26-il.893~-0ct-12'!"1893---3-----P--50-122 

Scroggins, John H----+--J. A .. Miller and viife!--Deed----Aug1 14-[1893l-NovL16-1893---4-----P--50,-210 
' ,. ,. ' ' ' 

Schnorr, Alice-------r---J .E .. Davis and Wife---Beed--l,-Aug~3-1~91-~-lfov~l 7~1893---9---,--A~-50-214 
Streety, Josephine H-t--S. G.. Jackson--------'--Deed--J-Nov'!-17-tl.8~3--Nov-17+1893---ll-..:i--A~-50-217 
Steinle, G.A---------•--W .. L. Williams-------'--Power of 

/ at~y--~-Nov-6-1B93-~-Nov-.21:...1893---3:30--P~-50~246 

Sexton, Allen-------- --Julia C. Silliman-----Deed--.J:-Jan.Jl8-fl.893f-NovL30:1893---l0--:-'.'9.A--50'...254 

Shel ton, R.C--------- -:Surke-DuPuy ana_ \'Jatkins , . . . 
-:--Deed--•-Nov..:.20-!1893*-Nov•30,;.1893---1:30--P""t-50;..256 ., 

Stewart' L .c---------l--c. G .. stewart----------Deed----se:p:20-1889L-nec-14-:-l893---9---1--AJ'-50i-337 

Suggs, Jame s---------+--Polly a1d. L. Oldham-:...-ne ed---l-Dec'!-27-!1893--Dec-27-1.893---ll--1--A--50-378 · 

Suggs, Jame s---------·--Henry Hewett--------~-Release.-Dec•2. 7-1893.;.-Dec~ 2 7 .-.1893---11--!--A--50:-380 

scoi:;t and Morris-----•--J .. H .. and J. Calhoun-:..-J)eed--~-Nov-7-1892- .. -nec'!"28.:.1s93---ll: 30-A•-50:...zs4 

Smith, Sumi:iers-------l--J .. VJ. Wright-----------Deed---i-Dec-28-18934-Dec-28.;.1893---3---:--p- -45•392 
'. ' ', ' 

Stewart, C .E---------'!"--C .. G ... Stevmrt--------:...-Deed--..;-se:p...l20-1889'i"-Dec.;.28.;.1893---3-- -1--P--50;_386 

stokes, E.B----------l--J?hebe Parker--------:_-Deed----FebilO-il893i-nec-30•1893---8---~-A--50~391 
: ~ i " : l 

Scarborough, Geo--------A. G. Go ff Admr-- ------Releasel-Jan.l2-1~94-~-Jan;..2-l894----8---:...-A--50i-39 6 

Sims, Rena-----------~--B.F. 
I 

Brown------------Deed---1-Jan...:l-1894-~-JanL6-1894----9---L..-A--50-416 

Scott, W.P-----------~--Glenn and Miller etal-Deed----Jan,6-1B94-l-Jan..;13~1894---l---~-P--50-463 

state National Ban_~ 
Denison--------------..i.--J .. rr .. Bennett by Trustees , 

• ...:-Deea.---:...Jan~3-1B94---Jan'!"24:...ls94---9---~-A-~50~530 
l . : ' l 

' ' '. " l 
Schnorr, Eva---------•--T.C. Proctor--------:...-Deed--:... ... nec-19-18932-Jan-26-1894---~---~-P-~50...:036 

savage, w.P----- ----l--Julia DeBard--------'--Deed----Dec122-~89l..i.-Jan:30..!.1.S94---3---:...-P--50-551 
seay, Peter and Wife-~--J.M. Rogers and Wife~-Release-Feb...:14-1894 ... -Fe~.:.15~1894---4---~-P--50,590 

Stewart, G.J?----------r--S .M: .. Luckett-----·-----Release-Apr-;23-1890--Febl.23 ... 1894---8---:--A-:-50;607 

Sale, T .. B--- --- - - ---.l--w. J. Man11ing-aaa. Ylife-Deed.----::Dec""\25-18 93•-I!arr-l-1894----+0----A-:...50t 621 

Seay, Peter ana. \Yife-•--J .. M. Rogers---------t- ... Deed---r-Fe~l.27-l894..:.-1,1ar11-'.:l.894----10--f---A-:~50t623 

Smith, Mrs .. Ida L----.l--w .;a:. Holliday and Wife 
•-Deed---.~:Mar..J7-1$94--~-Mar.L24..:.1894---10--i--A--5Ji-44 

! ,, ' ; '. 
; '• : ' ' ; 

Squires, I shmn--------t--Link anc1 Lucke tt----l.-Dee d----Dec-:1-1893-'!"-Mar-26-'1894---9---r--A--51.;.46 
i I 

Smi th,Cat~1erine T----.l--Jim Henry and Wife--L-need----Mar-:27-l894--Apr-4-l894----4-----P--51.:..70 

Sheridan, 1.llN------ __ _; __ R.H. and C .A. Horn--'--Deed---:..Apr.-'8-1?83-"'!'.-A:prl7-i894----+1--:--A--51.:..77 

s-re:phens, Sarah------..;--11rs .. L .R. Gammage----.:.-Deed----A:pr-16-l894""'.-A:Pr:l6-'.1894---3---~-P--5lt-106 
". 

stokes, E .. B. & H. Par~s-W. C. Linden------- ---L-Deed---'-1u.ar~31-l894--Tuiay•9-1894----il--.--A--sl ... 157 
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Simmang, Emma------------W .E. Sanders---------Deed--_,.-,::i.. ..... "'- -nov-19-1894---8-----A-!-52-6 

Stephens, J.w. and Ella 
and L.J. Davis-----------B.F. and Bettie E. • : 

Parks--- - ---- --------Deed---•-Fe b-19-l892l-~rov-30-l894---9-----AJ:_52-35 
;,: !! ';1 

Stephens, Jarah--- -------Belle Tuiallard--------Deed----Hov-2 7-1894f-Dec-21-18 94-- -8- ----.11.~l-52-123 

Stephens, J.W. and 
v. s. Anglin--------- -- ---C.H. Hassell---------Deed--Jl_Dec-21-1894~-Dec-29-1894---1-----:P..:-52-144 

State of Texas---------- -Mrs. W .M. Whi tcomb---Redempti-Sep ... l 9-18941-Jan-12-1895---1: 45--P-;-52-17 5. 

Sanders, W.E-------------E.W. Wood------------Deed--... '..Mov-12-18944-Ja.n-16-1895---9:15--.A--52-184 

Staf_;ford, J.M. and ."Vife--D. W. Gore--------- ---Deed--·°l["-Aug-18-18944-Jan-19-1899---1: 15--P..,J-52-205 

Silliman, Gorman and 
:; ii :: ', 

Cam:pbell--------Deea.--J1-Jan-18-18954-Ja.n-29-1895---8-----A~1-52-252 Br~an--------------------w.c. 
j\ Ii 'I 

sale, T .B. and Peerl-----w. J .. Manning---- - ----Deed---i~.Apr-13-18944-Feb-4-1895..,---4: lO--p..l,-52-296 
,; ,, ' 

;i !i ' ;; ' 
Simmons, Geo. C----------B .F. Rogers----------Deed---;'-Feb-6-1895-~-Feb-6-1895----11----.A~i-52-299 

!; 

Seay, Peter and Wife-----J. T. west------- -----Deed--~:-Feb•4-1895-fi-Feb•9-1895..;.---8-----A-i:-52-304 

Silliman, 
:; ;: ' ;! 

J .lvI .. by Extr---Dan Hassell----------Deed--·+-Jan-29•1895~-Feb-9-1895----2: 30--P~r-52-308 
: 

Silliman, John Y---------William Wallace-- ----Deea.--.-.-De c-l 7-1894~-Feb-l 9-1895---9:f 50--A-'-52-310 

Scott, John----------~---.A .. W. Gregg and 
B.H. Gardner- ------Deed---r-Feb-14-1895~-Feb-15-1895---5-----P..,;~52-331. 

!i i1 

Smith, Ed and 'i'Vife-------D.T .. Denson----------Deed-- Feb-4-1895-~-Feb-20-1895---4:20--P;-52•339 
11 n 

Smith, Sam, E~aline and 
Jake---------------------Adiline and nan Butler 

Ephriam and Francis 
Tuiurray, Walker and 
Rhoda J;;ICClanahan-----Deed---j-Oct-23-18840 -Feb-23-1895---4-----P-!L..52-356 

. . 

sa ... vyers, 0 .B. by .Admr----Palestine Loan Ass I n-Deed---._Feb-5-l895-~-Fel)-27-189ci---l-----P-'-52-365 
: : ~ . ; 

Sawyers, C .F .. by Admr----Palestine Loan Ass' n-Deed---;;..Feb..;8-1895--!i-Feb-27-1895---l-----P-·L52-367 
: : ;1 ) 

Sadler, .Laura J----------E. Gibson------------Deed-- Jan-4-1893--LFeb-28-1895---12----A-1~52-377 
. 1; 

State of Texas-----------~alestine Electric Light ~ 
J.-Fe b-28-.1895---5---:...-P-i<-52-401 Company--------------Charter~ • I; 

sawyers, O.E. by Admr----Mrs. Julia c. Silliman 
---Deed---~Feb ... 5-1895-... ~ilar-l-1895·---5-----P-~52-408 ; •i ' '. 

sawyers, CoFT-by .Admr----Mrs. Julia c .. Silliman ' . 
Extrx------- ---------Deed---+.Feb-8-1895-_::_Mar-1-1895----5-----P-r-52-410 

.. : 

sanders, w .E .. and Wife---chas. W. Green-------Deed---~Feb-16-1895-1-Mar-22-1895---9-----A-~52...;445 

sevving, E .E .. and Wife----B .. H. Gardner---------Deed---~Tuiar-20-1895-;-Mar-21-1895---5: 30--P-:!.. 52-492 

uheriday, Jno.R. et al---J.D. DuPUy-----------Power o:f .. , •• 
atty---~Nov-14-1894-~Apr-10-1895---10:15-.A-~52-575 

Swanson, H.c. and 
Geo. A. Wright-----------Josh Taylor----------Deed----July-23-18921Apr-13-l895;---7:30--A-~52-590 

State of Texas-- ---------W.W. Murphy----------.A:'a tent-•June-27-l864.L.A:pr-15-18:15•--8-----A-l52-605 
:! 

small, T.R.. er; al by Gdn-J.w. Mergenthal------Deed---~Apr-l0-1895JL.Apr-16-1895---9-----A-;;_e2-630 
'.'. ( :: 

Silliman, Mrs. J .. c. Extrx. 
------.A.c .. 

'1 ,, 

;< ' 

and s.R. Green--Deed---;;.1ia.r-25-1895~~.A.pr-20-1895•--l0----.A.-,;..53-2l 
.. 

Silliman, J .H------------.:;.. Lowenstein--------Deed---;.Apr-12-1895-!:-Apr'"".20-·1995,.. __ 5 _____ P-'i53-28 
• 

Smith, R .. 
Smith, Fannie, 
Smith, Leah--------------Addie and Columbus 1: 

Wright---------------Deed---•Feb-25-1895-:~Apr-22-1895---10: 35-A--53-29 
'! 

Scarborough, J .. R .. ~na. Wife i 
-----J .. L. scarborough-----Deed----Apr-12-1895-:...A.pr-23-1895---8-----"1--';"53-32 

!; ' :: 

Sweezer, Abe~------------James Goolsby--------Deed----Apr-27-1895-L.A.:pr-27-1895---3:30--P-~53-43 

stout and Murchiraon------Brown and Texanna . 
Medlock- --- -------- --Deed----Iviar-25-1891-~Apr-30-1895---8: 45--A--53-52 

Sawyers, C.F. by Admr----W.B. Wilson, Treasurer 
of the Chosen Friends 
Home L. and s. League . 

---Deed----May-8-1895---May-8-1895----8-----A--53-77 
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Stokes, E .3. &. J.M. Parks 
--+.--vv .c. : i '. :: l ' '. 

Linden~--------i--Release-Apr.:.30-iJ..894.;.-:m:ay:-9-1894----11-..;--A--511-159 
1 ' ,'. ' : \ 

I I 
! '> > I 

Simmons, :Mrs. Geraldl.--w .B. Robinson Trustee-:Deed--"'.'!-:Nov:-8-1:893-.:.-May:..1sL1894---10----A.:.-511-l59 
• I 

Sarvis' J. s---------t--J .B. Woodward and Wili'e . I I I • 

-·--De ed--~..J,Jiay..L3o-tLs 9 2~ -Mayrlo.:.18 94---5-----P-- 01l..161 

Sarvis, J.s---------l..--A.c .. and s.R. Green-.:.-:need--~-Dec.:.5-li893-*-Tuiay~lO'!"l894---6--..;--p- ... 45L.414 
I 

' j ' I 
, ,I I 

Sarvis, J.s.~-------+--A.c. and S .. R. Gree--1--Deed--..l-Mar.;.27-l894~·-May~l0~1894---t>---1--P--45'-415 

Stell, Louisa-------l--hiurohison and Stou t---Deed--J-Apr.l.1;3-~892::--1'1ay~l4.;.l894---14:--_!--P.;-45-416 
~ , : I '. '. : i ! I 

Seymour, A .. F-------1--J .A. McLean---------:--Deed---!-Mar-16-l894.L-Jun~-ll-1894--B---:--A--5l:-240 
• I • ; ,, i , : 

l '·' ' ; : ' ; 
Smith, s .B----- -----.:.--~ta te of Texas--- -----Pa tent:--Dec.:.6-1893-':':'-June-12-1894--8---i--A-.-51:...244 

i ·; ; i t ,. '. 

Silliman, J .:s:-------~--wm. Person and Wife---Deed--~-June-22~1894-Jun~-23-1894--8: 30--A--51:-263 
, ,, '. ! '. 

. 
Simpson, E .L---------:---w .P. and T .. J .. .M.cKelvain , 

:...-need--..:-lfov...; 2 7-18 9lf-- July-30-18 94--9-- -!--A--51:-330 
\ , i 

Sadle1"'~ Laura J---- l--G.R. Day and Wife-----Deed---i-Feb-l 7-lS93.;..-July-30-1894--8- ----A--51L332 

Allen---- -- -.L--Jas.. Ebert------------J)eed---1-July-28i-1.894-July-30-1894--8---l--A--6lro336 
i ' ! , , 

Slaughter, R .. W------ 1 --J.J .. Burleson---------Ti-cle 
1 

• , ', • • 

Bond----I\iiayl2s-h.8944-Aug:..1-1s94 ... ___ lO--•--A'!"-Oll-340 

star, Jonathan---- __ .;. __ Emma Burle son-------~-Deed- --,-July-20f-l89~-Aug~l-i894 ... ---10--- -A-•51-342 
. . 

scar borough, J.R----+--.A.W. 
I 

Smith et al----:...-Deed---1-July-26i-1894-AugJ...8-1894----lO--.--A'!"-51L355 
l 

' ,( I :: 

Sterne, Anna 1::.a.ry---1 --C • .A. sterne-----------Deed----Aug-!3-l894-:-Aug7"8-l894----ll----A...;!...517"35s 

Shelton, E .. T--------l--Tom ~oleman---------:--Deed--'"'.'-Aug~l 7-l894l-.AugL17-1894-- -12----A..l-51:..372 
i ,' ' i ; 

Silliman, J .H. and G~--c .. A. Sterne and Wife--Deed--'!"-Oot..!l-1894--:+-0ct.;..l-1894.:..---11----A-:•51:-449 

Silliman, J.H--~~---f--J.B. Allen----------:--Beed--..;·-Sep-29-l894..:.-0ct..:4 .. 1s94 ____ 9 ___ r--A-""51;..466 
I : \ ! '' , I ' •· 

I ' ' I 

sanders, .LiJ.ary-------t--G. A. Robertson------L-Deed-- Jan..:l4-18914-oct.:.6-i894----2---·--P--51..:4g3 
I ; ; ~ : 

Stol\:es, E .B---- ------t--D .3.. Grigsby----------Deed---!...Oct..!12-1894-:-0ct.l.13..ll894---8-----.A-""51; 521 . . . 

Spai th, Mrs. 11a ttie-""7--R. P. Bordeau:x---------Release-Oct..:12-iss4.-_0ct-l8-l894---ll--L-A .. -51;..533 .,.. . " . . . 

Spai th, If,.rs .. Mat·tie-.l.--R .. P .. Bordeaux-------;,..-J)eed--..:..:nec..:21-i.892-:-0otl1s~l894---ll--:...-A--51-534 

stai'i'ord, lI---------.. --F .111.. 11cKenzie-------~-Deed---~ July-23~187Q-Nov-t-13'!"18 94---5---~-p..: ... 51;..624 
' ' 1 ' 

Silliman, J.M-------+--J~H. Silliman---------Deed--•.:..Nov-13-1.894..:-Nov ... 14-[1894---9---L-A-;--51-628 
; t \ 

Sanders, W.E--------~-~Emma Simma.ny--------.l..-Deed--•~Aug~l6-18947"-Novll9+1894---8-----A'!"-52-6 
l ' • 

staa ts, Geo. B------:---Theodore L. Thomas----Deed·---'!"Nov..:19-:fi.894+-Nov ... 22-1894---10--:--A--52.L20 
l • 

Strange, W .c-----------W .L .. Williams by atty-Deed----Dec..,12-l894'!"-Dec.o.12..:1894---12--~-:A--52.l..71 
Scott, G.T----------1--R .. L .. J. Mor:i:is-------1 -Deed--•-Jan~5-1894-1-Dec~l5-1894---2---L-P--52-86 

I 

Simmang, Emma-------1--carrie and J. J .. Rider-Deed----June-4-1894--Dec-17-1894---10: 35-A--52;.. 96 
. t ' ' ' ' ' 

Selvidge, c.w .. and EJN. 
Lee--------------Deed--~-Nov-3-1~93-..:-necl22-1894---1-----P-~52-135 Baugh-----~---------~--W.R. 

; ,, ' ' ' ' 

spears, Emma-------1--w .B .. Robinso n-------!.-Deed-- Sep-il0-1894-i.m.Deci29..:l894---2---i--p-:.:.52J..145 

South Western Mfg. 
Company----------------North Texas .National· 

1 
• : 

1 
• , , : 

Bank of Dallas-----.;..-Deed--•-Dec-128-1894-:-Deo.:.31..:1894- --8---.:.-A--52~148 
' j ; ' ' ; 

Sloan, Na than--------:--chas .. E. Brown------.;.,-,3ond----Jan...:1-1~89-"".-Jan+ll-fl895---4: 20--P--52•172 
' I " ! 

Saunders, Jim .and Je~f , , : 
Paris- - - - - - - - - - ---- -"".- -M. S. Avant------ - - - -i-Dee d----Fe o-1

8-18 94- ~- Jan-:16..r 189 5---~: 45 L-P-• 52.;..18 9 
l \ ' \ 

Swanson, H .. c------- --;--J.B. and M.E. Hamlett-Deed---•Jan-25-+895--Jan-26-1895---2: 307"-P--52l.247 

Silliman and Ozment--i--Palestine Cc1-oper::lti ve •' • • · 
· .Ass'n, by vice-Pres. 1 

: ! : . 
Wm. Broyles-----------Release-Jan-29-+895-.-Jan.l.30-1895---11--~-A--92.:..256 ' . . 

Smith and :Slack-----...:--G. s. Harrison, by : • , . , 
Hodges Bro------ ---.i.-Release-Apr-!14-1893--Fe.b.;.22--!189 5---8: 30.i--.A--52.l..341 

' i ' ' ' 

Smith, c .M-------------w .. s .. N. V. Kimbrell--,-Deed.----:Se:p-:5-l89~---Feb:-23..:ls95---1; 00+.-P--52-353 
; : ) t 1 ; 

Smith, Sam----------~--Riley Jackson and Wife­
--·-Deed----Feb~23-1895~-Feb~23~1895---4---'!"-P--52~358 

i i ) I t 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA~TOR GK\:\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

Simmons, J. T-------------J .F. Cuson-----------Deed---:-Aug-11-188 -Ma.y•l3•1895---7: 30--A~,-53-99 

Shumatte, w.M. by F.E• 
:Price--------------- -----:P. 'H .Ezell------ .. -----Deed----Apr-15-1895-:;-May-15-1895---10: 50-A~.-53-109' 

Smith, J.E. by next Friend 
-----E.E. Durham----------Decree of .. 

Court-..;-May-9-1895-l-:May-15-1895---4:30--P..+-53-114 

Smith, J.E. by E.E. Clark 
next friend--- -----------E .E.. Durharn----------Reoe ip~-May-15-1895'l!-:May-15-1895-- -4: 30--P-t.-53-118 

;: ' :; 

Smith, W.T---------------W.E. Adams-----------Deed--..;-May•15-189511-May-16-1895---7:30--A--53•122 
d ,/ 

Skilton, Sam et al--"'l'----Anthony and A. Cartmell .. . .· 
---Deed--..:,_:M.ay-13-1895-:-May-20-1895---2-----P--53-131 

Silliman, J_.!,t. by Extrx--c .rv!cKinney----------Release-Mar-25-1895~-Ma.y-25-1895---10: 10-A-'-53-154'' 

Silliman, J .M by Extr:x---Will l\ii.cKinuey--------Release.-Mar-25-18954-11ay-25-1895---10: 10-A..;;-53-155 · 
:; ;, 

Smith, E.H---------------W.H. 1'IcUeal----------Deed----Mar-14-189ll-June-10-1895--7: 30--AJ;-53-196 

Swift, E. V---------------Jno ~ J .. Donovan------Grant of 1 • 

Easeme~1t-.-Ju.ne-8-1.8954-June-10-1895--l-----P·L53-201 
" ;; i 

Shumatte, Suggs et al----Emile Heoht----------Deea.----Jan-29-18844-June-24-1895--10: 10-A··L53-222 

Simmons, J. T-------------J .. W. and A.N. Evans--Deed---1•Aug~23-18SSJ,-July-l-1895---8-----A-:-53-230 
; . 

Streety, J.B. and Wife---W .E. Williams--------Deed---i;_June-28-1.895-July-8-1895---1-----:P-'i-53-256 i- J ' \ 

Silliman, J .M------------Daniel Kersh---------Deed----1lay-l-1886-~-July-ll-1895--9: 20--A-:-53-259 
j ;? 

Silliman, JlM------------Daniel Kersh---------Deed----Oct•5-1888-4-July-ll-1895--9:20--A-:-53-261. 
\ ;j ', 

Strickland, Jas. and Wife 
----T.N. 

Scarborough, S.R. and Wife 
----E.T. 

j < 

Shamberger------Deed---;-July-22-189~-July-22-1895--10----AJ~53-289 

Shel ton---------Deed---1-July-20-189q-July-23-1895--l: 40--P-;-53-294: 
,, '.l ;I 

; 

Shelton, Ei.;;T .. and Wife---s .. R. scar-oorough-----Deed---·July-20-1895-Aug-1-1895----10:30-A""'.'-53-337. . . 
i ; 

Shel ton, E.T.. and Wife---s .R. scarborough-----Deed--•-July-20-18~q-Aug-l-l895•---10: 30-A-:-53-;339 · 
' l! ' ,, 

Scarborough, J .. and Viife-Ed Hanson------------Deed--;1"'Jan-31-1895~-Aug-l2-1895---ll :43-A~:-53-357 
'.! \< 

Schram, M.M. et al-------H.O. Tyler-----------Power ~if ii 
Atty---June-l0-.189~-Aug-12-1895---10: 45-A;-53-387. 

' d 

SJ:1e:pherd, Addie A-:--------H .L. Wright----------Deed--_;-July-15-1895-Aug-14-1895---1-----P-,-53-403 
1, : 

Sutton, C.G--------------B.F .. Broyles---------Deed--~-Aug-:15-18781:-Sep-3-1895----10:50-A""'.~53-463 
.; 

., i . .. 

Silliman, J .11 .. and Wif'e--Ci ty of Palestine----Deea.---:..Mar..e26-1892~-Sep-13-1895---7: 30--A..;'-53-489 
·; .. 

Smith, Temple and Weden--John H .. Starr--------Deed--... c-Aug-26-1895~-Sep-19·1895---l-----P-~53-509 
i i' . ; 

Simpson, P .. H. and Wif'e---Gregg and Gardner----Deed---' ... Sep-7-1895-~-sep-19-189.5---4-----:P..::-53-514 
L 

H 
Shumatte, VJ .11. et al-----Jno .. R .. Hea:tme-------Deed---:..Aug-24-1895~-Sep-23-1895---5-----P...i-53-522 

Suggs, Mrs. C .. T----------Will Myers-----------Deed---~Nov-24-18941-sep-24..el895---8-----A--53-524 
starks, c.c .. and Wife----T.F. Wylie-----------need---:~Feb-27-1894~-0ct-19-1895---2:35--P..;-53-633 

Stone, Robert .. A---------T.J. Posey-----------Deed--;-Jan-17-1891--0ct-21-1895---11:20-A""'.-54-16 

sory, H.c----- ----------J.D. Moore-----------Deed--_.•June-28-1895-0ct-23-1895---3:45--P-~54-25 

Sawyers, 0 .B. by Admr----G. W. Burki tt---------Deed--..:-oct-ll-1895~-0ct-28-1895---11: 25-A""'..,.54-46 

Sawyer, F .C. by Admr-----G. W. Burki tt---------Deed--••Oct-15-1895..:i•Oct-28-1895---11: 25-A-t-54-49 
; 

Simmons, Mrs. Gerald-----Thos. Rogers---------Deea..--..:-oct-22-1895;;;;~oct-28-1895---2:15--P~-t54-52 

Spai th, A.D .. and Wife----Angley and Brana.gan--Deed----Oc·t-29-1895.+-Nov-1-1895----7: 30--A-:,-54-67 

Starr, John H----- -------J .H. Rosson----------Deed----Nov-4-1895-..'.-Nov.-4-1895----11 :15-A-L·54-76 

Stevens, J. Vv. et a.1------E .• B. Stokes----------Deed-·--Aug-22-1895-r:-Nov-7-1895----7: 4 5--A.--5~-91 

Selman, W. B--------------J ... M.. Farks-------- ---Deed.----Sep-26-1892~-Nov-7-1895----2-----P--54-93 

Starr, J.H. by Extr------F.1\iI .. :eounds----------Release.-lifov-6-1895---Nov-12-1895---10:40-A--54-132 

Sexton, Franlclin V-------E. W. Link------------Deed----114ov-14-1895~-Nov-15-1895---ll: 15-A--54-143 

Spencer t J. A. and Wif'e---J .B. Wafford---------Deed----June-5-1895--Nov-16-1895---7: 30--A--54"!"157 

Smith, Ira E-------------c. W. Johns-----------Deed----Tular-9-1895-- -:Nov-28-1895---9-----A--54-183 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-RE\1£RSE 

I DATE OF INSTRUMENT •. D,\ TE OF FILI.'JG 
GRAKTEE GRAC\TOR Kinrl of 

Ins1.rnmcnt 

Silliman, Julia c. Eitr:r~-o .B. 
I 

Silliman, Julia c. Lxtrx-c.F. 

sawyer, 

sa·wyer' 

by Awhr-need--~-Feoi-5-l895-t'­
by Admr-Deed--:l..-FebL.8-l8 

I 

Min. 

Swanson and Price---~----.Akin and GilbeDt--,.P-Release-Mar-2-189 

~5---~5--~--P•-52408 

95---~5--~--P•-52-410 

95---!-10:30-A~-52-417 

Stou.t and :M:u.rohison--1----Ivirs. Julia DeBard----Deed----Ma.r-30.i.18 6-:18 95---~ll-~--A--52-425 

Shumake, J. 0-------------Ira 1Ullican------,---B111 of 1 . 

Sale----Au.g-14-1894!--TuI~-23-1895--~11-.:.--.;.~-52-459 
I 

Scottish-American :Mtg. 
Company ILimi ted)----1----Mil ton Williams by 

· Trustee-------- - -- --Dee a.--~-Jlii.arL.5-189 
r 

-Ma.t,-16;-1895-- .... 8:30--A--52-467 
l '. ; ) ' : 

Scottish-American Mt~. . . ; : . ' : 1 , . • , 

Company (Limi ted)----;----J .. Holley by Trustee-Deed--,.-:Ma.r~5-1895-:--Ma.r-16,.1895--...J8: 30--A--52-470 

Shan ton~ G.M---------i----M .. L .. Huddleston by, 1 

i. i 
1 

• 

' Sheri ff--------------Deed----Fe b-5-1895-~-lUa.r,-23;...1895---'10-~--A•-52-500 
' ' ' ( I ' 

l '; ' :: : ; ; 

Wilson and vrife-Deed--..l.-hlar-30..ol895;..-Ap:r'.-8-1895----4:10--P--52-567 
• i . I I i i I I 

Storck, F.J----------r---W.ll. 

Silliman, 

Silliman, 

I 

J.H--------~---w.c. 
I 
I 

J.H-----~~-~~--J.F. 

Joiner----------Deed--~-Feb-21...!1895:_-Apr,-16'--1895---,lO-l--A""'-53-2 
: , I ' ; 

I 

Ha·sh and Royall-Release-Apr-12~1895.,.-Apr~l6:...1895---10--;--A•-53-4 

Scarborough, Geo-----~---A. Bosse, by T.~. Rogers 
Tax Collector-----:---Tax 

Deed-- -1~pr..ol 7-1895.,.-AprL-l 7J..1895---ll: 35-A--53-9 

Silliman, et al------:----John A. Word---------Deed---i-Apr•l8...!1895--.Apri-22!..l8 95---ll: ~0-A--5;-31 
, I , , i 

Scarborough, J .L---------J .. R .. scar borough and , • : ,' 1 • . ~ 
Wife--------------...;--Deed--~-Apr.;.12-ll895~-.Apr:-23i-1895---S--:--A..;-53!-32 

Slaughter, :JI.E-------f----I .. L. Mathews and \ii1fe 1 1 . . 
---Deed--...,-Apr.:.2 9-0..895~-May:l..7-l 89 5----4: 45--P--53• 74 

Shields, J • .A-------- ---R. W. Freeman and Wi
1

fe 
-:1895~-May-8-189 5----~ __ _; __ .A•-531-7 5 ;--Deed---~--

[ ', ' '. '. :; 

Spencer, Vl. T---------~--~E .;. .. Hambou.gh--- --~--Deed---'-June-4-b..8951-June-6-1895---4: 30--Pi-53!..l 79 

Strickland, James--- -r---w .E. ...,ink----------1--Deed--~-Oct-3-1$94-l-Jun~-6.!.1895---5---
1

--P~-53:_182. 
Smith-_. E.H-----------.L---J .R. Davenport-----•--Deed---i-.t~ovJ.25-18904-June-~0-1895--ll: 30:--A--5;)-194 

i ,' ' : ' ' : 

Smith and Tanner---:.--r----J. T. Barrow e1i al--...,-Deed--r:-.Apr-19-U..895 .. -June-14-1895--1---l...-p--53:-209 
l 

streety, Josie H-----1---s .G. Jackson and Wife- .· . . , 
· --Deed---... July-3-!l.895--July-8-1895---i---:--p...,-.53_254 

" ' ' ;: ' ;- 1 

Shamberger, T.N------7-- -Jas. Strickland----i...-Deed---'-July-22~1895-Ju.ly-22-1895--1: 40;_-p ... ;..53..,289l 

Shel ton, E. T---... -----~---s .. R. Scarborough and ·. • , • • 
Wife - - - -- - --- - -- - - -- -Deed---.;-July. -20 .:..1a9 5-July-23-18 9 5--1: 40~ -P•-53-2 94 

i • 

Scarborough, S .. R-----""'---E .. T .. Shel ton and Wife- .
1 

• ; . • , 
1 

• 

-•-Deed--~1 July:-20tl895-Aug+l-1895----10:30-A--53.:..337 

Scarborough, S.R------r---E .. T. Shel ton and Viife .: • · 
-.l..-need---,J.. July:-20~18 95-Aug ... 1-1895----io: 30-A--53-339 

: ' l '. 

Starl', Elijah P------•---M.A. Prewitt et al-1--Deed----Oct~l0-1894 ... -Au.g-3-1895----9:4Q•-A--53-345 

Starr~ E. P. -----------i- --I.e. A. Prewi tt-------,-Deed----Nov•30-i894..;.-.4..ug-,.3-1.8 95----9: 40--A--53"'!'348 ... 

Shepherd and Radcliff-i---s.A. l'.Ic1ieaus et a1-l-Deed.---~Apr-:16-1895-'-Aug-rl4 ... 1895---1---L-P--53.i.401 

s imp son, Mrs. Nancy .a.dn--Vf .. H.. Br imb erry--- - -l-need---L Aug-:29-189 5-:-sep-2-ta 9 5----io: 40-A-- 53 .:..441 

Sanders, A. T---- -----~---Vl .M. :srown-----------:Ltelease,..Oc t-'.31-ia 93-~-Sep•3-J.895----lO:15-A--53-457 . ' . : 
: . i : • I i 

sanders, A. T----------:---Vf .M. Brown---------.:.-Deed.-- --l'Jov-i26-1892-;:-sep-f3-Jl895----10 :'19-A-..,. 53-:-458 

· sanders, A. T------- ---1---Jemima Flenn et al---Deed----Ja.n-!22-:Laa7--Se:p.:.3-1895----10: 15-A-.:_53.:.460 
: 'i " '. : ' 

scar borough, Jas----- ...;---w. T. Ford------ -- --.!.-Deed---...;Aug-!29-189 5:l..~sep-6-l8 9 5----11----A--53~477 

·Smith, Weden and T----1---J .H .. Rosson----------Deed.---:"'May-31-1895--se:p.:.19-!1895---l---L-P--53-512 
' ; , , ' \ i 

Starr, Jno • H----- -- --!- - -we den Temple Smi th--:--De ed---~ Aug-2 6-1895...;-se:p~19-:18 9 5---1-- - - -P--53-!- 509 
, ' ' ' 

Silliman, Jno. H--- --~---w .D. :Newell by Cdlnst-Deed---:"'Aug-b-1895---sep..,20..J1S95---3---..,-P--53.l.517 

Scottish-Amer. Mtg .. co:---IJeal and Newman by . 
1 

• • • , 

· Sheriff------ -----1-Deed---7 0ct-1-1895---0ot..:1-l'895----3:15.l.-p--53...;548 

Sortor, 
! 

E.R-----------~--Geo. Raoe and Wife-- -Deed-- --Oc t-l-18 9 5---0o t~2-1:89 5----5---+-P--53- 556 
; ' i J : ; , 

strain, Lizzie -------L. --T .. 1•1·,r., "1'oore ! D d [ a 1 . 1 

J.\t ---------•- ee -..,-•.A:pr-7-1 94---0ct~S-1!895----91--- -.A--53 ... 571 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRAKTOR GRc\l\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

Month Year ::\fonth Dav Year Hour :D.Iin. 
~=~==~===~~====,====~=~==========~=~==~=,========c===,=~==F==~===~=====~,===========~=~~=======~~=~~=======1====~====~==~ 

Silliman, Jno.H---------R.L .. Bryant and Wife--Release-Mar~l9-1892;..-Nov-l-1895----4-----Pt-54-19$ 

Shaver, Denson et al----J.F. Gray-:.;..-----------Deed--~-Jan-9-1893- .... -Dec-5-1895;..---ll----.A+-54-208 

Silliman, Julia C-------W.G. Crawford---------Deed--•-Nov-l-1895-~-Dec-11-1895---1-----~+-54-249 
, I 

Stephens, J. w. and Wife:-Mrs. M.F. Hunter------Deed--.. -June-29-1894-Dec-11-1895---3-----Pl-54-253, 
' ' 
'1; 

Stinson, J • .A. et al-----John N. Petty---------Deed--~-Dea-4-1895-.;..-Dec-30-1895---9:45--.A-*-54-306 
. ' !I 

Soharborough, s. R-------E. T. Shel ton----------Deed--•-Dec-14-1895~-Dec-31-1895---1: 25--P1-54-3l0! 

Scarborough, s.R.-------E.T. Shel-ton----------Deed--~-Deo-14-l895~-Dec-31-1895---1:25--P4-54-312i 
' ' 

Maier, Sol-----------'---M. Lavo---------------Deed--~-Jan-3-1896-L"l"Jan-4-1896•---12----A~-54-317 
;: n 

sexton, .Allen-----------Jas. Ebert------------Beed--~-Dec-31-l895~-Jan~6-l896----2-----P~-54-324 

summers, J. ~Ii--------- ---G. Vi. Burkitt----------Deed--~-Deo-28-1895L-Jan-15-l.896---&·20--P..,;-54-389 , I' • ', 

Sohn~rr, Jacob and Wife-George Barrett--------Deed----.Apr-18-1894~-Jan-15-1896---2:35--P~-54-390 

Steel, T.J--------------Henderson and Busby•--Deed--~-Jan-l8-1896f-Jan-28-l895---4:30--~~-54-420 

Starr, J.F. by atty-----J.B. Wagnon et al-----Deed----Beo-5-1889-~-Feb-4-1895----11----A--54-435 

Starr, Jas. F-----------J.B. Wagnon et al--'---Helease-Jan-24-1896-t--Feb-4-1896----11----A~-54-437 

Swanson, H.C. and 
Geo. A. wright----------w.F .. wagnon-----------Deed----Jan-6 ... 1896---Feb-13-l.896.,..,..,.10:40...;.A...;-54-473' 

Stein, S. and Wife------A.L. Bower·s-----------Copy 0$ 
judgmt-'-Jan-l5-189:6f--Feb-18-l896---9: 40--.A.,.-54-494 

Sinclair, Jas. and Wife-G. w. Burkitt------ ----Deed----Feb-15-1896';'-Feb•l8-1896---10: 55-.A~-54-499 

Smithson, Noble------ --Dan Hassell-----------Deed----Feb-ll-1896f--Feb•25-l896---l:l5--P..;-54-515 

Smith, Ed W-------------D. T. Denson-----------Release'-Feb-5-1896-.;..-Mar-2-1896----2------P~-54-563 

Swift, Harrod-----------V'l .E. Swift------------Deed---- -1896-:--l'li.ar-7-1896----3-- ---P.L54-57 6 
! 

Still, Eugene and Wife--cuson and Posey-------Deed--..;-July-27-189~-Mar-9-1896•---4: 30--P.,1-54-583 

Smith and Foster et al 
by Constable---- - - ------0. J. .Addington- -------Deed----Tuiar-9-1896-4-Ma.r-9-1896----5--- --p ... ,-54-589 

Sammons, J.w. and Wife--J.M .. Silliman---------Deed---~Feb-11-1996~-Mar-25-1896---2-----P-[-55-2 
;: 

Stout, R. S .-------------T .R. Iviurchison---- ----Deed--•-""'ay-26-18931-.Apr-8-1896----2: 20--P"".-55-64 

SelmaJi!., :r&. and Wife-----J .. D .. DuPuy et al------Deed----Jan-2-1895-+-Apr-14-1896---4:30--P-~55-78 

Stephens, W-:-------------w .. c. Foster-----------Power of 
atty-,;...Apr-20-1896•-Apr-24-1896---j: 15--P--..55-88 

Smith, S. V--------------w. C.. Foster-----------Power of • •• . 
atty--Apr-ll-1896~-.Apr-24-1896---l:l5--P~~55-89 

Smith, Jeff D-----------w .c .. Foster-----------Power of 
a tty---.•.Apr-ll-18916.,;.-Apr-24-1896---3: 15--p~:...55-90 

: 11 

state of Texas------\.L---Dan Hassell-----------cert. oif 
Redem:pt-•Apr-29-1896~-May-2-1896----10:10-.A--55-129 

Shurna tte, Yv .M. et al 
Trustees------------ --- -Mrs.. C. D. Oampbell.----Deed---,.,.July-14-1880-May-12-1896---10----A-'.!'"'55-165 

Smith, Horace-----------w.c. Foster-----------~ower of 
atty----May-8-1896--'-May-15-1896---4: 20--P-:..55-179 

Simpson, Jim and Henry 
Davis by Sheriff--- ----:Mrs. Vlillie w. Reeves-Deed---to..Dec-5-1893---May-16-1896---10-35-A-:..55-182 

Silliman, Jno .. H---------Frio 1v:l:anu.facturing Co- .. . 
--Deed----May-20-l8Sl6'r--May-22-1896---S:l5""-.A~-55-197 

,' ' " 

Scott$ John and 
.A. Hassell and Wife-----Gregg and Gardner-----Deed--•-May-29-1896.~-Jum.::-11-1896--3:20--P~-55'-245 

Shum ake, J. 0-----------J .H. Steel-------------Sale of ·• 
Timber--Ju.ne-l 7-1896-Jun.e-17-1896--3: 30--P--55-270 

Stephens, Aaron & Wi:fe--Herman ste:phens-------Deed----June-24-189.6-Jun.e-25-1896--10: 15-.A!-55-291 

Gdn-------Charlsie T. sartor----Co:py of 
Orders.;.-June-17-1896-June-26-1896--5:45--P--50-293 

Sartor, E.R .. , 

Sartor, E .. R., Gdn-------H .. B. Williams---------Deed----June-16".'"1896-June-26-1896--5:45--P--55-294 

Sartor,. E. R., Gdn-------H.B .. Williams---------Deed----June-16-1896-June-26-1896--5: 45--P·-55-296 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE GRA?\TOR Kin:l nf 
Instn~rncnt 

Stafford, J .. Tur .. and Wilfe-J .L .. Tucker and vUfe
1

--Deed--1-Mar.:..l-l884-.:.. 
l 

5---'2 • 30--P--53-587 ; . ' 

Stafford, J .M--..:-----l---D. W .. Gore and Wife-J--Deed--~-Aug.:..ls.:.J1s94.--0ct~11'...1895---'2: 30--P•-53-589 
: : l ~ ; ! ! ! ' ; 

Sorter, E.R------~---~--B.F. Rogers and Vlif~--Release-Dec.:..10..f1SS3~-0cti-ll ... 1895---5---*--P•-53-590 , . ,, I , 

Sarter, E.R----------~--H .. B. Williams- _____ _J __ £1.elease-Jan•l-:Li893---0cti-11-1s95 __ _:5 __ ..., __ J? ... -53-592 
i •• i, l ' ' '1 • 

Smith, w. T-----------~--A.L. Webb----------_:--Deed----Oct-11J1s95~-0ct~l2:..ls95---8: 50--A.oJ-531-593 
. ' i 1 ; ~ 

Sham.blin, Mrs.. J .A---r--P .. w. Ezell----------'--Releas~-Nov ... 15-!1s~rni-oct~1s ... 1s5:l5---4: 30--P--53-631 
i 

Suggs, G .. L .. et al Trustees . .. , ,, , . . . 
~--Barnes and Wetmore-J--Deed--J-Mar-5-~889-~-0ct'...21L1S95---11·20-A--54-17 
' i ; : : ~ : : 0 : 

Stolce s, E .. B----------j---J .M .. l°arks---------""'--Deed---;-Oct-22-.18 95---lfovf.-7-1895----~: 45--A--54-89 
. . 

Stokes, E .. B----------;_--J. W .. Stevens and Wifle-Deed--i-Ji.ug-22-18951-Hov-7-189 5----'7: 45--A--54-91 .. ! l • • • • 

Scarborough and Childress 
:
1 j i i ; 

Jackson----------Release-Nov-21-1895l--Nov~21~1895---ll-;_--A--54-96 
; ' d l { -----~--s.J. 

Scarborough, Geo-----.,---Jno .. A· Childress-----Deed--..,-Nov..,18..ll895;;.-NoV'.-211'"1895---ll-:--A~-5~-97 
Southern Home and Bui~ding 
Ass 1 n of Atlanta, Ga-+--w.w .. Love et al-----

1

--A.ssigrurit. j .. · · • , 
.of lfote..:-l-i~ov..,14-!J..89 5~-Novf-27 ... 18 95---'3: 20--P~-54-116 

\ ' ,' ' ' " ' 

swan son H .. c---- -----l---J .. B. Hafnle tt-- --------Deed-- --Nov-14-189 5~-Nov-15.l..1895---ll--'--A-;-54f.-140 
' ! ' ' '1 ' 

' " ; ' 

Sexton, Franklin-----L--E. W. Link----- ------:--Deed---;-June-2-:18 94~-Novtl5-;18 95---!l.l: J.!5-A-;-54:-141 

Smith, Fannie et al--L--columbus Wright------Deed---:-Feb-25-~895f-Nov-15-1895---11: 50-A.;:-54-145 

Smith, Robert----- -------Nat Jones-----------1--Deed----J?e b-8-11895-.!.-Nov-15-1895---ill: 50-A"'!'-54i-147 
i 1'. \ i : ; 

Saunders, E.A--1-----+--L .. A. Williams--------~Deed---.-June-27:-188~-Nov~l6-1895---5---:--P--54:..151 
stelzell, O .A--------+--c .. L. waren----------~-Deea.--..::-Nov..::12-l895l-Novr-18-1895---1LO-j--A1""-54,...161 

' ) ,\ i 1 I , 

; ; ', ! ' : ! 

Sloan. Na than------ -l--c .E.. Brow.u----------..::-Deed--J-Nov .. 29-ll.895.,.-Nov;,.29.;..189 5---2: 30'--P--54•188 
' ' \ ' \ i I ; 

Stewart, Geo. P---- --·--City of Palest ibe------Deed--~-Augr-2-1$95-l-Dec 14-1895----lO- ... --A--54-201 .. 

Spray, W. T. and J. J---+--Silas Bittle by at ·ti--Dee d---:-Dec~ 6-1S95-.;;.-Dec-:-6-1895----3-----P•-54-231 
\ ', j ' I ' l ' '. 

Shelton, E.T---------t--R.S. scarborough------Beed----Dec.;.14-1895--Dec~31.;..1895---1:25--P--54-310 

Shel ton, E. T---------f--s .R. Scarborough--- -;-Deed-- -.-Decr-14-189 5""-Dec.,.31..,1895---1: 25.:.-P-.-54-312 
l 

Shel ton, E. T---------.:.- -i1.mai:1da 11. Lee---------Deed----Dec-14-189 5-:--Dec-Zl-189 5---1: 20::..-p...: ... 54:314 

Shumake, J .0------------samuel Dexter Agt---~-Deed to· • '. . · . • . • 
J:irnber-,-Dec;4-1S95-.;.-Jan~l4-l896---ll----A~-54i-379 

summers, J :w---------.:.--0 .E. :Sri ttian-------;,..-Deed---t.-Oct.-4-1895-.,.-Jan-15..:.l896---2: 20i--P.-•54-387 
I i ' ' 

: i' : i 

s.w. University M.E. Ch-1Irs. E • .A. 

swan son, rr. c-------- -l--:rvrrs. E.L. 

Hambaugh--7 -Deed---!-Jan..l 21-jl..89 6..l-Jan.-2l-1896-- -10: 1;5-A--54.-401 

Cleveland-.--Deed---... Feb~3-l896-2-Feb~8-18~6----9:30.,.-A--54.-453 
' ~ : ' ; 

Smith, BunyJn--- -----1 --w. C .. Foster--- --------Deed---~Dee:,.1;.18~4-•-Feb-10-1896---2: 30'--P--54;_470 

Silliman and Robinson;--W .B. Wright-----------Deed--..!-Feb...;12-1l.896l-Feb-18-l896---10: 1;5-_l--54-497 
' ' >! ' ' 

Silliman and Bryan---~--Gorman-Silliman-Bryan-Deed--~LFeb ... 7-1~96-~-Mar~l2~1896---4-----P--54.-572 

Swift, W.E-----------~--Harrod Swift--------1'"-Deed--..l- •-MaP~7-l896----3----'-P--54~576 
' ' ' 1 

Swanson, Frank-------.!.--w.G. Gore-------------Ti-cle . : . , 

Spurgurs, 

Silliman, 

Silliman, 

T.R--------~--C.E . 

J.H-----~--4--S.P. 
i 

J.H -------L--J.W. 

Bond---'.,. Sep-:28-188 9~-l.Iar'!" 9-l89 6----8---L--A.-• 54- 578 

Huddle ston-----:-Deed--:i'Sep•25-189 5~-Mar•21-1896---ll: 3P-A--54L625 

• Ulen----------L-Deed---·.-Feb-10-1896.,,;-1Iarl25 ... l896---2---L-P--55-l 
l ,' ' ' '. ; ' ' 

l 

smnmons-------- .. -Deed----Feb-ll-l896..:-Marl25-is96---:z---;-P--55-2 
• . ! 

Simpson, Mrs .. lillary Arui--w .H .. Brimberry------l..-Deed----A.ug-
1

29-1895...:-.A.prl20.;:l896---10--l..-A--55~69 

Shumake, J .. 0------- --•--J .L. Huffman--------.i..-sale of • . , . . 
Timber--Apr-130-l896..;-11ay-4-1896----11:40-.A.--55.,.150 

l 

• 

Simpso.n, L .. V---------~--Barnes and Vietmore . , . , 
Trustees---- --------..o..-Deed---:;..1iar-18-l83l--Tuiay-ll..;189 6---8: 40--A--55+.16l . . ' ) . ' 

Shu.matte, \i .E. et al--)- -A.H .. Bailey-----------Release-May-
1

2-1~96---11/Iay.;.12.:.1s96---io: ib-A--55-17l 
l • 

s·wanson, W. T---------..l--S.~-l .. Mc:Means by W.B.. . . . . 
· Robinson--------------Release-May-19-1896--May-2l~l896---11:15-A--55-rl95 

'- i . ) . ( 

; l : ) ~ 

Silliman, J .H-,.--- ----~--J .K.. Ozmen t-----------Deed----111ay-·20-is96--May-21•1896---2---L-P--55-196 
; ; : . :· { 



GlBI\TOR 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

<;RANTEE Kind of 
Instrurnc·11t 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

· 1\Ionth Ycr,r 

DATE OF FILI:\G 

1\1o11th Dav Year Hour l'din. 

Star, Samuel------------Max E:pptin------------Deea.--.:.-July-3-18';16 ... -July-9-1896---7:30--A-:-55-313'. 
. . 

State of Texas----------W.L. Stevenson--------Patent~-June-29-189~-July-27-1896--8-----AJ-55-331' 

State of Texas----------J.L. Hall-----:-------~Cert. of 
Redempt-Feb-26-1896~-Aug-4-1896l..---10----A!-59-l 

i, 

Silliman, John H--------Miss Mary Ma:hning-----Deed----Jan-25-1894l..-Aug-13-1896---10:30-A.,;.-55-381 

State of Texas----------R.A. Harris-----------,Cert. of 
· Redempt-Mar-17-18947-Aug-15-1896---~:15--A~-60-l 

:, < 
Slaughter, :M.E. and vVife- ·. .. 

------c.c .. Piokle-----------Deed--.;.:-Aug-27-1896+-Aug-31-1896---4:40--P..l:-55-413' 

Smith, Alabama w. 
Smith, Adell, 
Smith, Ella 
Smith, T.A. 

It 

Smith, Ella c. et al 
by S.E. Barnes, atty 
in fact-------- -..:-----•-S .M. Hooper-----------Deed----Sep-3-1896-·:l-sep-9-1896.;.---2: 20--P~-55-433 

:: l 

Selman, Jas .. and Wife---w .A. Harr·ison---------neea..----Dec-15-18941-sep-23-1896---10----A~-55-486 
; '; 1! 

" 
Smith, w .. T--------------Green Rainey----------Deed---,-Aug-l 7-18964-0ct-5-1896----10: 50-A...li-55-490' 

I 

State of Texas----------1J:rs. M· Smallbones----Redem:pt:-sep-30-1896--0ct-8-1896----10: 30-.i.t-;1-~,..1 

State Of Texas----------Gander and Glenn--;..---Redempt-Feb-7-1896-4-se:p-24-1896---3: 20--P-.-59-2 

Sari tchfield, Polly-----A .. Hotchkiss----------Certifi:ea.. 
1
! . 

Copy of .. :: _ ;: 
Deed-~•Oc t-28-1.8967-Nov-6-1~8: 15--A;'.-55-500 

Seri tchfie ld ~ .Polly-----A .. Hotchkiss----------certified 
Copy of .. , 
Deed---Oot-28-1896...l-Nov-6-l.896.;.---8•15--A...:-.55-503 

1, • ;, 

" " 
Selman, J. and Yiife-----~ .. H. and R.M. Tuiasters-Deed---.... Dec-7-1892-~-0ct.;.:8-1896 ... ---5-----P-j-05-513 

Spray, J. J. ana. Wife-..:.--w. T .. · Spray------------Deed--·+·Oct-l 7-1896J.-oct-26-1896---2-----P ... -55-528 · 

Seiler, Mrs .. Ka te-------J. J. ca vana.ugh--------Deed---·..:.Apr•l5-l896~-0ct-10-1896---l: 30--P--55-582 

Seiler, Mrs. Ka te-------J. J. cavanaugh--------Release;;-Oct-10-1896J-oct-10-1896---l: 30--P-:-5q-584 



GRANTEE 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRAXTOR }Ci11 :1 of 
Ins1nifflcnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

J\fonth Day Y car Hom :\fin. 
Page 

Starr, Jas. F--------i----T .. P. Young Trustee~ 
John C. Hopes and . 1 1 l • • 
John Homans and Wife-Deed----Dec-18-il895;...-June-1;3-1896--:l--..,.--p-.-55-232 

' l . 

steel, J;H-----------i----J.o. Shumake------"'!'--Sale of . • • .. 
· Timber-+-June-17-189:6-Jutje-17-1896- ... 3: 30--P--55-270 

Selman, :M-------- ---!----J.11. ?arks and Wife--Deed.----Sep-20-1895~-June-~9-189 6--3: 30--P--55-274 

Stephens, H----------:--- -A. Stephens and Wife--Deea. ... -~-June-24-189l6-Jurie-2i5-1890-..:10: 15-.A.~-55-291 

Sartor, C.T. a Minor-~---E .. R. Sartor Gd.n----t--Copy ot 
Order of . r • • r 

Court-~-June-17:-18916-June-2'6-1896--,5: 4&--P--55-293 . . . 
1 } ' . '. : 

Stevenson, Vl .L------ ---State of Texas----'""'.--Deed--.ti.-June-29-189p-Ju.1Jy-217-1896--i8--..:.--A--5o-331 

Smith, Ira H-------------wm .. :Broyles-------~--Deed--+-July-2S-189i6-A~-22:..1896---3:10--P~-5q-396 
I ~ i '. i : '. I '. ' 

Schnorr, Adam--------r----J .s .. :r~ummy and Wife--Deed.--~-Aug-25-il896+.-Aug-28-1866---.3: 20--Pf"-55-404 
l '. i ~ ; 

1 Simon-Gregory Dry Gdsr. Co-
t ---E.J..1. Gammage- - - - - - - --Deed- -2-Aµg•2 7 •18 96'1"- Se1L 7 -Il..89 6- ---:7: 30--A--5q-42 7 

secquet, :Ueon--------1"'---Joseph Don.nay-·-- -----Deed--~-Feb-5-1896---se:p-8-h.896 ... ---11: 30-A--55-429 

secquet, H-----------~---Joseph Donnay------·--De~d--l-sep~8-]896-:-sep~8-1896----ll:30-Al-55-430 
Scarborough, E.H-----;--John Martin and vYife-Deed--~-Sep-14-il896L-sep-141"'1896---·9--;--.A.--i35-453 
starr, J?erry-------·--~---John J. word---------Deed--...!-Mar.i.l6-\1888~-sep~l9-JL896---lO-J--A~-5a-469 

l '; ' ' ! 

, ; I ; , ~ : 

Seymour, A.F---------l.---J.A. Russ and Wife~--Deed--~-sep-21~1896+-sep~21-1896---3:30--Pf"-55-478 
i ' i " : ' : 

Selman, Ella---------+----steve Horn and Vlifel--Deed--..;;-Mov-25-il.892:-sep-23-1896---10-...,--A--50:-484 
l ' ' ,, 

Sutton, L. J----------l.---L .. W. Harton and Wif'e-Deed--""-Uov-24-Q89ll-oct-7-l.896----S: 45--A--55,-496 

Smal.l bones, lviaggie---l..---Sta te of Texas-------Redempt-sep-30-P-896:-oct-8-1896----10: 30-A"'!'-6Q·l 

Smith, Columbia------.:..---D .. B. Thom:pson------!--Deed-- 1-Se~ 22-1896.i..-sepf-24':-1896---10: dO-A~-55-506 

Selman, Ella L--------;----F.H. ~vlasters and VHife 
, R.M. liiasters and ~Viif'e , . . , : • . · 

--Deed--..!:-Dec"'!'30-0..893.,.-0ct.:.. 8-189 6-- --5---·--p--55~515 
:' C I I I I 

Spray, W. T-----------7"---J .. J. Spray and Wife~-Deed--.l!-Oct-17-f1896t-Oct~26-1896---2---'.--P--55-528 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRA0iTOR GRA!\TEE Kind of 
Instrument 

DATE OF FILING 

Yc:::ir '.\fonth . Dav YC'::ir Ho11r Min. 

Tea.h:, A-----------------Alferd and Hattie · •• 
Williams------------Deed---.-Apr-8-1890-~-May-26-1890---10----A.~-43-509 

Texas and Coahuila.------Jacob Sni vely---------Patent..i-July-25-1855-Jun,e-13-1890--1----- -43-513 

state of Texas----------The ~uuerican Cottonvile 
Co--------------------Copy o+ . 

Cert-..;-Dec-2-1889-;--July-14-1890--9-----A.+-44:...16 
I' • ,. 

Thompson, H.D. and L----J.H. Stewart---------Tra.nsfe~- L-July-12-~890--ll----A+-44-19 

Texas, State ;)f---------A.manda N. 1v1iller-----Patent--:-Feb-4-l887-::..-July-22-1890--3-----P+-44-58 

Thomas, w.w. and J.Mo •· ; 
Emerson-----------------VHlliam Hallum--------Deed--~-Nov•3-1883-~-A.ug;..13•1890---l-----p.1-44-106r I . , 

' ;; :: ' 

Teah, A-----------------Rebecca M. Watts------Deed----July-16:-188~-0ct;...23-1890---4-----Pl-44:...292·1 
! ;; 

Tipps, J. and :M. Mccrabb . , 
--James Reynold.s-------Transfe:i;•-Feb-9-1853-1:--Nov-5-1890•---ll----A-TI-44-345 

Tubbs, T.B. Est. of by r' 
Admr--------------------Royall and Murchison--Deed--~-Oct-23-1890~-Nov-15~1890---11----A~-44-376 

p !i ·1 . • 
Taylll>r, Oliver a1.id Viife-J. A.. A.nderson---------Deed--~-A.ug-13-1890t-Dec-8-1890----4-----P~-44-4821 ' 

Thomson, R.B------~-----G.W. Starr------------Deed--~-Feb-10-1890+-Dec~20~1890---2:30--P~-44-53~ 

Thomson, Mrs. R .. B-------Geo. W. Starr---------Release-Dec-20-1890l-nec-20-1890---2: 30--P+-44•541
1 

Trent, squire and 1~-----Vl .1:.1. Whitcomb---------Deea.--...:-Nov-14~18901-Dec-22~1890---9-----Aj-44~542 :( 

; !l :: 
Thornal, C--------------L.J. Thornal----------Deed----Nov-3-1890-t-Jan-7-1891• --3-----P~-44-59 

Texas Land Co-----------F. Harrington---------AffidaV:it . 
..;.-Dec-31-1890t-Jan-9-l891----12-•--A~-44~603i 

Taylor, T.M----------•--Hattie v. Taylor------Deed----Feb-6-1891-+-Feb-7~1891~---2:30--P~-46-45 
45-12 

Tindel, Bettie and H.C. et al --Decree ·of d 
Part---'.-Feb-24-1887+-Feb~l7;,_1891---10----A1-46-56 

Tindel, B. and H.c. et al 
--T.B. Green------------Deed--~-Dec-3-1890-t-Feb-17-1891---10----A~-45-8 

Texas Land co. by Trustee 
-------J. G. Kirksey Jr-------Relea se-Mar~24-1891~-Mar;,.,25.:..1891.---12----.A....;-46-216: 

' " :i 
", "i 

Totty, M.E.W. & Wallace-M.S. Clark------------Deed--"':'.-Nov-29-189D--Mar-27-1891---4-----P~-46-220 

Thornton, Chas. E. and Wife 
and Adams Jones et als--IJ .F. sadler-----------Deed---'-Dec-20-1888i-.A.pr-7-l891.----6-----Pl-46-260 

p " ,, 

Turner, G.R. and Wife•--J .D. Moore------------Deed--~-Mar:...26-1.891l-Apr-8-l891.----ll----A~-46-2631 
,\ ' ' 

Tucker, Moil•, Jennie, .. . 
Douglas and w .L. et al--Jordan crawford-------Deed----Oct•4-1890-..,.-Apr;..8-1891----4-----P...;-46-264:' 

q ' 

Tax Collector for Unknown 
owner-------------------J. J. word-------------Deed--..!!-Apr-7-1891.-2-A.pr-18-1891----5-----P-1-46•267' 

Tucker, J .. L-------------Vv. G. W. Jowers Co. J---Deea.--l-Feb•7-1891-l-Apr:...20-l891---ll: 30-.!"7.-46-301, 

Tyler, H.O •• i\nd Bettie--R.H. Gaston-----------Deed--~-Jan-7-1890-;-A:pr-23~1891---9-----A~-46-311 

Texas and Coaluila------Taylor s. Barnes------Co:py oil . .. 
l?a t ena~-liay-16-183 5J;. _ Tu!ay-l-l8 91- ---10-- --A ~-46-33 5 

1' :I 

Taylor, :a:.p. and W.D .. 
Fite--- ----------------A.F. Fagan------------Q.uit c. 

Deed--~-Feb-23-1889--May-1-1891----3-----P~-46-340: 

Teah, A-----------------James wors"i:;encraft----Deed---7-Feb-2-1891-i"-:M:ay-12-1891---4-----P!'-45-:67 
i 

Thompson, H.:D-ana. L-----:D.M. :Butler-----------Deed----June-l-1891--June-4•1891---4-----P..,-46-404 

Terre, Joe--------------Henry Gassner---------Power of .. 
atty-- _._ June-15:..18 91- June-15-18 91--8 : 3 9--A -,-46-416. 

Teah, A-----------------Joseph Bur5ess--------Deed----June-17-1391-June-17-189l--4-----P~-46-94 

Terre, Joe--------------J3urkitt and Stevens---Deed----June-24-1891-July-17-1891--8-----A--45-109 

Thornton, C.E. et als---u.F .. Sadler-----------Deed----June-9-1891--July-2~1891---6-----P~-46-485 

Texas, state of---------W.M. Gambrell---------Patent--A:pr•l7-1891..;.-July-6-1891---9-----A--46-495 

Taylor, 11.E. et al------F .B: .. Daven:port--------Deed----July-2.l-ll891-Aug-l-1891----l-----P ... -46-548 

Teah, A. and IVife-------:r11argaret Russell------Deed----""4..pr-8-1891---Se:p-17-1891---3-----P·-45-151 

Tobin, Vl .. :M. and Wife----John Lucas-----------Deed----Aug-26-1891--Se:p-23~1891---3-----P .. -47~9 

I 



GRA""TEE 

GENERAL INDEX ·OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

Kin,] of 
Jnstnnncnt 

D,\ TE OF FILT~G 
Dock Page 

l\fo11th Day Year Hocir :\Iin. o.m.p.m. 

Thresher, lii.atilda-------J .1.~ .. Silliman----------Deed--+-June-4-1889\--June-21-1890--1-----P~-43-577 
:: :; ' ' 

Taylor, Tho s------------J .H .. _,t..tkinson and Wife-Deed--L-1w.y-23-1890L-July-ll-lb90--3-----P;_-44-9 

·•Totty, Mary E. 
ii William and Wallace-----M .. S. Clark--- ----------Deed--'...-Jan-14-1889--Aug-15-1890---9--~--A--44-108 
p 

Ii 
:: Thompson, ~~-------------Heirs W. 1; Johns.Jn and Wife , •. 

--Deed----liay-26-1879;!..-Sep-l-1890-- --5-----P--44-147 !: 
" 

'• ;' 

?-"?!~Thompson, R. D--- --------w. G. Gore and Wife-----Deed-- Oct-27-1886~-sep-17-1890---6-----P--44-195 

1 Thompson, I-------------J.D .. Hutcherson--------Deed--l-Oct-13-1890:~-0ct-25-1890---3-----P--44-304 .. ~ 

Terrell, · A .. D----- -------W .. L .. Welborn and Wife--Deed--~-Oct-29-189Qi..-Gct-29-1890--•2-----P--44-327 
< t; ·: ., 

Thompson, R•L· and Roxie 
----::enry Davis---------~--Releas~-Nov-24-1890iL-Nov-24-1890---2-----P--44-418 

Thompson, ~.L. and Roxie 
--.--Henry Davis and Wife- - -De ed--"i-M:ay-23-1883;..-Iifovr-24-1890---2-- ---P':"-44-419 

Tubbs, _wderson---------F.R. Allen and others--Deed--+-l~ov.;..l-1890-l--nec-10-1890---10----A--44-495 
. " 

Terrentine, J.R-------•-J.H. Rampy and Wife----Deed--1-0ct-30-1890~-Dec-20-1890---8:30--A--44-521 
Thornal, L.J------------0 .. Thornal-------------Deed--*-Hov-3-1890---Jan-7-1891----3-----P.i..-44-597 

Terre, Joe--------------Burkivt and stevens----Deed--4-Jan-14':"1891~-Feb-2-1891----5-----P.i..-46-24 
. . ' 

Taylor, Hattie V--------~.M. Taylor------------Deed--4-Feb~6-1891-... -Feb-7-1891----2:30--P""'-46-l2 
•· .. 46-45 

Tindall, EetLie and H.c. et al --Decree .. of :~ 
?art---~-Feb-24-1887;;._ -Feb-17-1891---10·30-A""'-46-. 56 i • 

" [ 
Tod.d, A .. R----- ----------J. J. Redvvine and Wife--Deed----Dec-31-1872~-Mar-20:...1891---6-----P--46-207 

:rexas, State of---------T.F. l.J:ilner and vV"ife---Deed-- -Aug-30-1890;;.-Apr-1-1891----9-------1~-46-226 

Texas and -·ew York Land 
Company (Limited )-------Barnes- and Wetmore, .. 

Trustees---------------Deed--~-Dec-31-1890~-A:pr-6-1891----2-----P--46-237 
' 

Taylor, Mrs. R. Vi--------T. J. Perkins and VJife--Deed--~-Apr-23-189lL-Apr-25-1891---2-----P.;.-46-316 
'; !: 
:; 'l 

Taylor, F.B-------------s. A. and R. C. Garner---Deea.--~-Dec-22-1890~-Apr-28-1891---a:..----A--46-3~~-

Taylor, Grt::en-----------Barnes and 1NetmJre : ·. 
Trustees---------------Deed--i-sep-22-1890~-May-16-1891---4:30--P~-46-371 

' 

Thornal, J. L. and Wife ,. ·• 
et al-------------------Mary Evans-------------Deea.--..i:-Dec-13-1890;..-June-26-1891--10----A--46-463 

q ' 

Terre, Joe--------------Burkitt and Stevens----Deed--~-July-l~-189i-July-18-1891--8-----A--45-lll 
> 

i : 

,

1

Thomas, T. L-- --- -- ------Franl-c Reeves-----------Release-June-30-18 9+-July-10-1891--6-----P""'-46-511 

i.Taylor, .Oliver et al : 
Trustees----------------J.H. Walston-a.Bd Wife--Deed--1-Jul~-16 ... 1891-Aug-3-1891----8-----A--46-561 

! 
!·Thompson, D.B---------.:.-Burki tt-Broyles and .. :1 

Cook---------Deed---!-June-13-189!-Aug-4-1891----1-----P--45-123 

1Touin, Isabella---------Julia DeBard-----------Deed--~-Sep-17-1891~-sep-25-1891---~-----P--45-155 
,Taylor, Pompey--- ____ .,;._J .. E. and J.M. Burke----Release-Oct-8-1891-4-0ct-8-1891----10----A--47-30 

I : < 
!'Thompson, Vim----------..:.-John Dads on and "Hife---Deed---

1

-J:fov.;.2-1888----0ct-28-l891---5------P•47-90 

iTully, Pholly Deceased.•­
: 

Copy of will 
aibd Probat!e 

-i-Apr ... 3-1874-~-Aug-24-1891---5-----P--47-98 
• 

i,Tem:ple, C .A-- ---------•-Vlm .. Fields and Wife----Deed---i-Oct-31-1891.:;.-Nov-2-1891.;.---9-----A--47-130 

[Turner, Hill------------J .. W .. Nance-------------Deed--...;.-Dec-21-1891.:l-Dec-23-1891---2: 30--P--45.;..182 

Turner, William------- •-J. W .. Moore------- ------Deed---:-:Dec-:12-1891+-Dec-19-1891---11----A--47-282 

!Thorp~ Barney-----------T .. L.. Garland.---- -------Deed---!-Fe-D-16-1884--Jan.;.. 8-1892----3-----P--47-34 9 

!Talmage, Frank----------s .. 11 .. Luckett and. Wife--Deed---f-Jan~S-1892-.,..-Jan-13-1892---4-----P--45-194 

Turner, VJ'm-------------:-J .-L .. Worley and. Vlife-•-Deed---:..Dec-26-1891..;;-Feb-ll-1892---3: 30--P--47.;.452 

:Taylor, Vlillie w--------W. w. Taylor and ~:Vife---Deed----Oct-21-1891~-:B"eb-15-1892---12----A--47-463 

~ucker, Virginia--------P.s. Graves------------Deed--~~Feb~22-1892--Feb~27.;..1892---5-----P--47-510 

Tubbs, Peter----------~-w .H. Hewett and Wife---Deed.---.-Tular-7-1892-"'.'-Mar-10-1892---4-----P--47-546 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS--DIREC'T 

GRA:<TOR 

Tobin, W.M. and Wife by 

GRAXTEE Kind of 
Instrument 

Cl::trke & Court:;, M:mufacturinr: St;1Lioner~·, {;aJn_,st1m €-9707 

DATE OF FILIXG 
Book Page 

Year J\fonih · Dav Year Hour Min. 

F.D. Taft----------------John Lucas--------•--Releas~-sep- -1891 -Sep.23-1891---3-----Pi-47.ll 

Taft, F.D. Ass's of Tobin 
---John Lucas-----------Release-sep- -1891~-Sep-23-1891---3-----P~-47•11 

J ,, ' '1 

Thompson, Vl .R. and Wife--J .K .. Foster----------Deed--~-Dec-27-1888~-0c·t•28.;.1891---5-----Pi-47-92 
~' " 1 

Tul.ly, Phalley, Deces 1 d--Mrs. J.T .. Scott Extrx .. 
. Copy of •v.rill !· •• 

and l?roba tej-Apr-3-1874-*-Aug-24.i.1891---5---- -P~-47-98 

Taylor, Ad.am-------------John Handorf------•--Deea.--l,-oct•29-18914-oat.;.29.-1391---10----J\.J,-47-llli: 
! ~ :j f i 
,I ;; I :1 

Taylor, Thos. and Wii'e---Jrio. H. Edwards------Deea.--..l:-Dec•l-1B90-!-l'fov-4-l891----ll----A~-47.i.l45! 

Taylor, W.W. and E.L-----Addie G. GO•)dson-----Deed--~-Oct-21-1891~-Nov-30-1891---9-----A-1-47-213'; 
. .. 

Th~rp, .darney--- --------M .. Spr inger----------Deed--~i-Dec-9-1889-~-Jan-14-1892---9-- ---A~-47-370;' 
; ~ i; ' ! l : ; 

Trotter, w. Vi------- ------iho s. 0 'DonneLl----'--Release:-Jan-29-1892-:--Feb-l-1892•---ll----A.i.:-47-412: 
: I· , .. .. 

Taylor, W. Yi. and Wife~---w. Willie Taylor-----Deed---!;-oct-21-1891.#.-Feb.;.15.;..1892---12----A~·-47-463!: 
;;: i;, ' 1; 

Thompson, and Wife-------Joe A. Johnson--------Deed--...::-Dec-31-1891f-Feb'-22.;..1892---10----A-i;-47•492i 

Tubbs, .i:'eter and Wii'e----w .H. Eewett----------Deea.--J-Mar-7-1892-~-:Mar--1J-1892---4-----P·L47.;..549 

Tex~s, State of----------Dickerson Parker-----Patent-1-Feb...!.24-1845-,.-Mar-12•1892---l-----P-1-47.;.557 

Thompson, J. F. and Wife--J .. N. Tuchstone-------Deed---!-Fe b...!.29-18924-llar•l 9-1892---9-----A~.-47-' 
; 11 

Thompson, B--------------s.M. 
'. q :. 

Steadman--------Deed---+·Mar-31-1892..:-.A.pr-9-1892----6-----P:i-47•609 
,; ' ,' 

ii~~. C ~~~~~~=-===--------Conaway and Hughe s-•--Deed--1 Apr-5-1892-L Apr-13-18 9 2---4- - ~- -P .. H 7 -618 

Tax Col. for Unknown-----Conaway and Rughes---Deed---\-Apr•5-1892-1-Apr-13-1892---4-----P_:._47-619 
{ ;I 

Texas Land Co.q}.pany-------Elizabeth Yl. Coo:per--Release;._1,rar-30-1892Jl-Apr-13-1892---2-----l?~;..47-e25 
\! " ' ' 

Tax. Col for Unknown-----Rughes and Davis---·-Deed--~LA:pr-5-1892-~-Apr-19_:1892---
"' 11 • :: '.'. p ' 

Texas Land Company-------Frances Rodgers------Deed----Jan-14-1881~-June-2-1892---9-----A~:...43_:73 
I 

Tea.h, A------------------:!:Ierman Zincke--------Deed--_.'-Jan•l4-1891~-Jume-18-1892--9------.A..:'-48~106. 
I ii 

Teah, A------------------Henry Zincke---------Release.m.June-17•1892-June-lB-1892--9-----A~~48-108 

Tax. Col. for R.L. Crist-G.R. Cook------ ----Tax Deed-•~Apr...:a-1892-~-June-21-18~2--ll-----A-'-48•112 
i;. 

Tax Col. for Unknowa-----W .L. Adams---------Tax Deed.-:•June-2-1879fi-Aug-12-1892--.;.,..2-----P-L4s-172 

:Morgan------ ----.l:'a tent--Aug-24-18 50~-Aug~30 ... 1892---2---;..-P--48-l 98 .. 
i''. < ' ' 

Texas, State of----------J.v. 

Texas, state of by Const-Cyrus Puckett--------Redem:p :I . .: 
Cert---;..Aug•l3-1892~-sep-2-1892-.---11: 30-A-!r.48•208 

1! ' ' 

Teah, A------------------.h'.l.arga.ret Russell-----.i..'•elease•June-6-1892~LsepL16-1892---4-----P--48-231 
' ' ij ; 

Teah, A------------ ------J. Westencraft-------Release:!-Oct-17-1892~-0ct-17-1892---11----A-.l..48-287 
I 
q 

Teah, A------------------Jose:ph Burgess-------Release:..oct•l 7-1892.0:-0at-17..il892---11----A-.t-48-~S8 
'., >I 

., Talmage, Frank and Wife--H .. 1'I. Jones---------•-Bond for .• 
Ti~le--~Oct-12-1892_l-oct-28-1892---8-----A-•48-306 

•• Taylor, J. J. and Wife----T .. J. starr-----------Deed---;,_Oct-.20-1892J.-oct-28~1892---2-----P-..i48.;.3Q8 
''. p ' 

Tucker, J .L .. et al-------Juan YBarbo----------Copy ofi 
Decree-r--- -~48-315 

Terre, Joe----- -----------11la.rcus Rei tch--------Deed---L-Sep-2 9-189J:-Nov-30-:1892---5--.;.--P-r48-410 

· Tu.cker, L.Vl---------------Ubert and Robt. Weis •. :. 
~-Deed---";""-Nov-30..;.l.892i-Dec-:10~1892---2: 30--P-~48-442 

Todd, Eliza- -------------1.Vlary :Powell----- -- ---Deed----- Jan-25-18 931Jan~25-18 93---ll----A-~49-11 
I 
I 

Texas, State of----------Est. of T. Swearingen . •. 
--Redempti..-Feb-4-1893-+·Feb-7-1893.----10: 30-A-•49..-51 

. . I 

Thresher, 111a tild:r:l.--------M. E. Deskin--------~-Deed-----Jan-3-1893..:l..Feb-l-JJ893----2---'!"'-P--49i..47 

Taylor, F .M. and H. V-----J. C. Duncan----------Deed---i..-Dec-23-1892-Feb-23-1893---3--·---P--49•134 

Tucker, J. E--------------J .M .. .i:'inson--------.i.-.. ~elease;;.-Jan'-5-1891-Litiar-;13-1893---11: 30-A--49-205 

Tucker, :Mrs. M. A· et al--p. s. Graves--------•-Deed-----Oct'-lli..1888i..Mari..l 7-1893---10----A--49-217 

Taylor, R.w. and Jno. F--samuel Garner--------Deed---•-Dec-5-1892--Apr-15-1893---9-----A--49~322 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GRANTEE 

Tuchstone, J.N------~--J.F. 

Thomas, Dan Henry------D.v .. 

GR,\XTOR 1'-:::1nd of 
Tnstr1:n1ent 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT 

}\fo;1th , Day Year 

De\ TE OF FJLI::-;G 
Page 

. Dny Year Hour :\[in. :a.m.p.m. 

Thompson and Wife-Deea.--;:_-Feb-29-189~~-:Mar-19.-1892---9-----A--47-566 

R 
J._ ~·) ' f ... .... ;... .. ,, i ec v0..1. - ----------..::'..U::llJ vl.On :: : 

:: 1\fl' 2,- ... 992•) lT 2 1- "1302 4 p't "7 5"1 -r:--J.111ar- 0-..1. . ;--.i;1ar- o-.J.. *' --- ----- ~-'::!:: - t> 
r! 

:: !I 
Taylor, w.:e------------P.A .. and. E.J. Blanton--Deed--i.--M:ar-24-189~j--Mar-25-1892---4-----P:..-47-582 

Taylor, W .. P------------R.J. Clapps------------Deed--f--Apr-2-1892~~-Mar-25-1892---4-----P.i.-47'-583 
< i/ ) 

Thompson, Bob----------1'.:Irs. F. C. Ford-- -------Deea.--i-11ar-31-18 9~~-Apr-7-1892---- i--47-594 
i· ); 

:; ti ) ; :· 

F. Ground---------Deea.--:L-oct-ll ... 1889~-A:pr-ll-189.2---5: 30--P--47-613 Thompson, W .H--------,--John 

Thompson, W .H----- -----~l .. L. Horn and rlife-----Deed-- Jan-29-189ol~-Apr-ll-l892---5: 30--P~-47.-615 
H • . 
:i 

Teah, A----------------J.T. Kaemmeler and Wife 
-- -Deed--+r-Apr-13-1892!r-AP1~-l4-l8 92---1--- - -:ei..-47-621 

I 

Trice, o. rr. and Wife---c .H. Herrick and Wife--Deed-- ~-A:pr•l4~18 92i~-Apr-16-l8912---:2-----P+-47-625 
,. n : 
;; '.i 

Thomas, Geo .. W----------Sta te of Texas---------Premp-lL-Qct!"'l6..:l857i;-APr-27!-1892--~i\2----A~-48-64 

:rambler, Lirs. 111· c------Conaway and Hughe s-----Deea.----1~ay-30~1892L-:ivray-31-1892---ll: 30-A~-48-77 

Ty1er :Building Loan Ass 1 n 
and M.D. Bonner---Deea.--+-Apr-18-l89~L-June-6-l892---8-----A.;.-48-86-> ------C.F. 

fl 
Tay-lor, J .. J----- -------L .P. Huddleston-- -------Deed--.,.-June-30-18 92-July-21-1892--3-----p;..-48-150 

,' H 
:,' i'\ 

Tyler, H.0-------------Ben ...i:arker and Wife----Deed--~-Feb-14-1892i~-July-9-l892--..:9-----":..:--48-135 
' d j ~ : ~ 

' ll 

Taylor, Josh---------~-swanson and Wrighi--...;--Deed--+-July-23-l89f2-July-23-1892--2-----P--48-154 
:: !: ;; ,; 

Tay:t.or, Sam-------- ----J. D. 1Ioore-------------Deea.--.L-July-5-189Z:;.- July-25-1892-•l-----P•-45-230 ! ,, i 

I! i . 
Taylor, Samuel---------w. T. Moore and Vlife----Deed- · -July-5-1892il--Aug-4-1892----ll--:--A-:"-48-160 

p 

Teel, H.R. and 1Iinnie--A. G. DuJ?uy---------- ---Deed--.:;.-Aug;...22-18 921~-Se:p-12-18 92---9-----A-:--48-222 
ii i! 

Thompson, L.D--------;_-Easter Porter----------Deed--*-Nov-30-189~--Nov-30-1892---4:20--P,.-48-409 
' ); 

: I! . • ... 

Terre, Joe-------------W .B. Robinson--------:--fteleas~-Hov-15-18 92,1-Nov-30~1892---5-----P;..-48-412 
, , ~ ! I ~ 

Taylor, Mrs. R.w-----~-samuel Garner----------Deed----Dec-5-1892-r-Dec-5-1892----11:30-A•-48-430 

Taylor, B.B----------:--Collier F. Sawyer---- --Deed-- -Sep•S-1892-~-:Nov-21•1892---10: 10-A~-48•361 

Trustees M.E.s-------:--E.s. Jemison--------..,--Deed- Jan-2-1873-!;--Dec-12-1892----2-----P--48;...453 

-Bec-22-1892L-Dec-22-1892---2--~--:eK-45-285 Tucker, ~ouglas------~-E.L. Gammage-----------Deed- i . ' . 
:; fl ' ;, ,; 

'ryler, :E-I. o----- ------,--John Johnson--- -- ------Deed ... -*-1Iar-20-1889:i--Dec-23-l892---8: 05--A-T--48:-500 

Talmage, Fra.nk-------:...-s .I\i. Luckett.-----------need--~-Bec-15-1892t-Dec-24-1892---4-----P..:.-48-509 
:: 'I 

Turner, Vlilliam------~-J. D. hloore-------------Deed--4-M.ar;...5-1892-~-Jan-21-1893---2-- - - -P~-45-29 5 
i' ' ,'; 
;1 '.! ' '. 

Turner, William---- ----J .D. Moore------ --- --- -R.elease-Jan-2l-;l893r-Jan-2l-;l8~---2-----P--48-635 
"l 

'! !) ; 

Terrell, _/l. D-- ---------w. L. Welborn---- -------Dee d--+-July-l-189lrr-Mar- 7-1893----11----A..:.-49-164 
,' ,, 

H , ~: 1' 1 

Ter:~ell, A. D---------:--W .. L. Wel born-----------Releas~-Feb~4-1893-~-1far-7-1893----ll----A~-49-166 

Taylor, L--------------New York and Texas Land 
Company (Limited)------Deed--.;l-May-24-1892~-M:ar-15-;1893---4:30--P.;._49 ... 208 

Teamer, Geo. w---------1'1. A .. E. Giroert---------Deea.--Z-Aug~2-1892-L-Apr-5-1893----8-----A.;.-49-296 
~ l : 

•( 

Tho mp son, R .D----------M.H.. .Addington----- - ---Deed--'*-:M:ar•24-1893~-Apr-l 7;... l8 93---2--~--p.;._49 .. 337; 

Thompson, D.B----------G.w .. 3urkitt--------..:--Releas~-Oct-25-1891~-May-9-1893----3--,...--p--49 ... 429 
'l 

Theelemeyer,. Vv .L-------.Ann Hathavvay-----------Power qf i . 
atty-1-July-21-189~-Se:p-9-1893----9-----A--50-31 

. . . 1: 
Talmage, Frank---------J.w. vossler-----------Deed--~-jep-8-1893-~-Sep-ll-1893---8-----A--60-36 

; ~ ! ,, 
·reel, 1iinnie--- --------B:.G. 3urk and Wife-----Q.ui t C ... -July-29-189~-Sep-12-1893---9-----A--50-41 

; i : ; ' ~ 
i ; ~ 

Teel, Minnie-- --------R.R. Teel et al--------Q.uit C~-July-18-1893-Se:p-12-1893---9-----A~-50-44 ; :; ,' 

Thomas, Joe------------D.H. Tucker and Wife---Deed-- "'."i-Oct-l-1889-J..-Oct-16-1893---11----A..--50-125 

The xalestine National 
Bank----------;.; _______ -J. W. Ozment--·---· -------Deed--~-Mov-9-1893-.L-Nov-10-1893---10--·-At-45~379 

'J:urner, C .L------------C. G. Stewart-----------Deed--4-sep-20-1839;,.-Dec-14-1893---9--... --A--50,...339 
. 

I Thompson, w.B:----------R.}E. Jarratt-----------Deed---i-Nov-15-l893.;.-Jan-14-l89i---ll----A..;-5Q-410 

Tucker, J.L----------..:.-Mrs .. s.c. Davis--------Deed.----Oct-24-1892.,.-Jan-4-1894----1-----P--50,...410 

rn1eel "·T ,_. • , .tr~rs • .b'll.nnie------J .:M. Tenny and Vlife----Qui t C-c-Jan.;.3-1894-z-Jan-12-1894---9--~--A--50;..454 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILE\'G 
GRA?\TOR GRA::\TEE Kind of 

Instrument ---"---''--···-----'-----"----····---·--~-----~----·-· Book P::igc 
).Tonih' D:iy Ye::ir l\fonlh Dav Year Hmir' l\Jin. 

~============~=~--===~==~~~~====~~~===--===~~~~~~=-~= 

Tindal, R. by Trus tee---w .M.. ?etty------ ___ _:. __ Deed--..,-liila.y-5-Ji893-..:.-May1-5-18~3,..---l5-----P.;..-49-415 

Thomas, F.M .. and Wife---J.P. Smith---------~--Deed----Feb-13-:1893--June-5 ... 1893---10:30-A--49-480 

Texas, State o f---------:Mrs. lv'i.ollie ];Iead------Redempt .. 
Cert--•-June-13-1893-June-24-1893--2--:---P'?!'-491-523 

Texas, State of---------City of Palestine--•--Redempt­
Cert----AU.g~-18-1893-Sep-1-1893----9-----A--49-635 

Texas, State of---------R.H. and o. Egbert----Redempt. 

Theelemeyer, W.L. Agt .. 
and atty for A. Hathaway 

Oert--..O-Aug•l8-1893:i..-Sep-l-1893----9-----.lt--49-636 

------Emma s. Stienle-------Deed----July-26-189~-Sep-9-1893----9-----.e...:.-50,..33 

Teel, R.R. et al--------Wirs. Minnie Teel------Quit c~-July-18-1393-Sep-12"."1893---9-----A--50-44 

Texas, State of---------J. Vi. Evving------------Redempt-sep-13-1893.;.-Se:.p:-15-1893---8-----A'""-50-50 

Theelemeyer, W.L--------Emma s. Steinle----:---Deed--~-se:.p-16-1893..:-sep;,,,18-1893---8-----A·-50-55 
;: . ' 

Taylor, J.J. and Wife•--County Judge-------:---Deed--.;.-Sep-23-1893;,,,-Sep-23-1893---3-----P--50:-69 

Tucker, D.H. and Wife---Joe Thomas------------Deed--:--Oct-l-l,889-"."-0ct:...15 ... 1s93 ___ 11----A~-50-125 

Taylor, sam and Wife----J.D. Moore------------Deed----Sep•9-1893---Nov-13-1893---10----A:...-5o;,,,197 

The .Pal. L .H. and F. Co-G. W •. .Durki tt-------..:--Deed--.. -l'fov-ll-l893L-1rov:..14-1893---8-----A;-50 ... l 99 

Texas, state of by 
Comptroller-------------~.F. Monroe Jr--------Redemut-Oct-27-1893--Nov-17-1893---10----A•-50-215 

Texas, State of by Comp-A.T. Monroe Jr--------Redempt-Sep-22-1893--Nov:...17-1893---2-----P .. -50'?!'216 

Texas, sr,ate of---------Mrs. 11. Rickard-------Redempt-Dec-26-1893--Dec-28-1893---2-----P:-50•385 

Tenny, J .I.fl. and V!ife----Mrs, .w.innie Teel- -----Deed----Jan-3-1894---Jan:l2~1894---9-----A..;;-50-454 

Texas, State of---------Elizabeth German----.--Pa tent--Aug•S-1890-'!'"-Jan-20'!'"1894---3-----~--50-498 

Texas, State of---------..:t. O .. Elkins-----------Patent-'-June-2-1890•-Feb-16-1894---5-----P-.-50•593 

Teagarden, 1\1.rs. H. et al . . 
-~--1\f .. R. Royall-----------Deed--'.""-Feb-21-1894.;.-.Feb..,24-1894---4-----P--50'?!'608 

Taylor, Sam and Wife----J .E. l\i1aloney et al----Deed---'-lviar-2-1894~.i;-Mat..:.7-1894•---l-----P..;-51-ll 

Tuimer, William------..:.--Henry Moore-- - ----- ---Deed--..:.•lVi.ar•l 9-l894'?!'-Iviar.;. 20 ... 1894---2-----P-'-51-16 

Texas, State of---------Heirs Houston Patterson 
------..t'ate:bt--Feb-28-1848--Mar-8-1894----4-----P--51-18 

·:rax Collector-----------Tuirs. Rebecca Watts----Deed----Apr-~-1894-..:-Apr~4-1894----l-----:P--51-63 

Tax Collector-----------Peoples c. Loan Ass'n-Deed----Apr-3-1894-•-Apr-4-1894----l-----P~-51-65 

Tax Oollector-----------11.E. Davis and. 11.E. 
·ua tts---------- -------Deed----.d.pr-3-1894-~-Apr-4-1894..:.---1: 30--p..:;... 51-67 

Thompson, D.3-----------J.H. Brown----------..;-Deed---•Apr~l8-1894'?!'-~pr718-1894---ll----A-;...45-401 

Tax C ollec tor-----------R. L. Ifowsom---- -------Deed----A:pr-3-1894---Apr-7-1894----11----A-;,,,51~ 7 4 

Tindall, R.. by Const-- --Vl .:r:r • .Petty------------Deed----Apr-7-1894---i:lpr-9-1894----9-----A--'51-82 

~ind.all, R-----------~--Allen Holly-----------Beed----Dec~29-l89l--Apr•l2-l894---3-----P--51-92 

Tucker, VI. T-------------J. T. Carlile--------~-Deed---.-Dec-14-1889'.""-Apr•27 ... l894---10----A--51-125 

Thomas, 11.E. and w.P----w.s. Williams----- ---Deed----Dec'?!'9-l879-~-Apr-30-1894---9-----A--51-l31 

Todd, A.R. et al and 
P.M. Williams-----------T.R. Dunn-------------Deed----Oct-24-1892--May-29-1894---10----ll--51..:.221 

Texas, State of---------s.B. Smith------------Patent--:Dec-6-1893---June-12-1894--S-----A.--51~244 

Tucker, J .L. and Wife •--Mrs. E. V. Rosenbaum-~-De ed---;...Nov-25-1893--June-22-1894--2-----3?-.-51-260 . .. 
Taylor, Ellen and W .P---Panola Y. Davis-------Deed----Mar-8-1893-:.-Aug..:.15-1894--·-12----A--51~365 

Teel. lviinnie------------w. T. King------ -------Deed----.A.ug-28-1894--Au.g•30-1894---8: 30--A--51-395 

Threadgill, A. T. and ·.iife 
-------W.H. Gill, Pres. 

Pal.. :if .. C-----•-Deed----Oct-ll-1894--0at~l5-1894- --11----A-· 51:...525 

Threadgill, A. T.. and Wife 
---G .. W. :Burk:t:tt----:-------Deed.----Oct-13-1894--0ct~l5-1894---ll----A--51..:.527 

Texas, State of---------H.A. Jernigan-------~-rtedempt-Oct-16-1894--0ct~22-1894---5-----P--51;536 
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Taylor, Yv .. P----------'---D .P. ana. ~v. Lurnpkin---Deed-- -----P,;.-50-474 

Jan-23-1894---s-----A~-50-501 

-Jan-2 7-18 9.4---2-- ---P~-50-544 

Trustees, M.E. Church---w.c. Fisher-----------Deed-­

Temple, C. A--- ----------11Irs. Holmes and .riea th-Deed--~-Jan:..22-18 
Temple, Chas. A-- -------Dan Egbert------ ------Release-Jan-23•18 

Turner, William---------:M .. Crohn--------------Deed--~-llar-14 
:! 

-Jan-27-1894--:..2-----P~-50-546 

3-1894----4-----P~-50-563 

Trustees Hopeswell Ch---s.D. Elrod.------------Deed--~-Sep~ll•l89~:--Feb-16-1894---5--.;..--P--50-592 
Thompson, Isaiah--------J.D. Hutcherson-------Release-.Mar:...3-1894~L.-Mar-3-1894---•3-----P•-50-628 

:; 1; ,, 

Threadgill, ~.Irs. An:::ie--111ack Ada.mson----------Deed--~-:Mar-23-189~~-];Iar-31-189'4--..;ll----A ... -51-52 
'.! .: 

Tindall, smith----------John J. word--et al---Deea.--l-June-9-1884l~-Apr-]L2-1894---3-----P~-51-93 
> i'' ' ; ,. 
i: : J1 

Turner, Anthony---------wm. Riles and Wife-~--Deed--•-Mar~9-1893~r-Apr-12-1894---3-----P•-51-94 
"' L :: Ii 

Thompson,. J.P. and J.C. et 
Rayfield---------Deed--~-Dec-5-1887JL-May-14-1894---9-----A·-51-166 al----------------------A.W. 

1 ~ ! l : ! 

Tanbert, Ben------------J.W. Nance------ -----Deed--~-Aug-2-1894-~~~gg-7-1894----10----A+-51-348 
,' ,, ' ' 

i 

Terre, Joe--------------P.H. Hughes-----------Deed--~Aug-l6~189~~-Aug-16-1894---2-----P--51-370 

Taylor, W.P-------------P.O. Lumpkin----------Deed--t-Mar~20-189~r-Oct-22-1894---5-----P·-51-537 
, ~ ; : I ; . : , 

Taylor, w. P----------:...--Lumpk1:n by Ro-oinson---Release-Oct•22-1894,~-0ct-22-1894---5---- -P•-51-539 

Thompson, Pete-------:..--w.:s .. Robinson---------Deed--~-Nov..;3-1894-~-Nov-15-1894---10----A--51-636 

Thomason, J .M-----------J .H. Rampy and rlife---Deed--+:--Nov;..21...;1994il...-lfov-22-1894--..;.8-----A;..-52-16 

Thompson, R .. D-----------J. Mc:Parmer and Wife--Deed--~-lfov-24~189~:--lJov-28-1894---8: 30--A--52-28 
('. 

Threadgill, Annie M:--..;--Jas. and Hannah Healy-De ea.--+- ~-Dec-4-1894---~4-----PL-52-51 

Taylor, George Vl-----i---New York and Texas Land , 1 
Company (Limited }----Deed---+-Ifov:-20-1894:--Jan-15-1895--:-2: 45--p..:.-52-180 

;i H , 

Thomas, Thomas----------Palestine Loan Ass'n , 11 

by President----------Deed--i-A:pr:..13-1894t-Jan-18-1895---11:15-A--52-194 
:1 

Thomas, w .. T-------------J. R• Mann------------ -Deed--*-Jan-22-1895~-Jan-22-189.5----11: 45-_A...l.-52-220 

Trotter. s.L. et al-----w.w .. Trotter and Wife-Deed--2-July-20-189~-Jan-23-1895---1·55--J?--52-233 " !1 • 

I. 

Turner, rsaac-----------D.B .. Thompson------..;.--Deed--:--A:pr.:..13-:1894r-Feb-23-1895---2:30--P,;..-52-355 

Taylor, A .. v----------:---1'.Irs .. F.B .. Puhl--------Rele -Mar-25-18 9 5~ -.Apr- 5-18 9 5- ---11: 20-A-- 52- 544 

Tho"mpson, D.B-----------Burki tt, G .. W .. 
:Broyles, vrm. 
Cook, J.R-------------Deed-- -Apr"."5-l895-~-Ap~-6-1895----8-----A4-52-546 

' ''. > 

Tucker, Mrs. IVI. A-----,...--Jordan Crawford-------Deed--l-l.J.a.r-9-1895-~-Ap~-ll-18 ~5---3-----P--52.-583 
Taylor, Josh------------swanson and Wright----Deed----July-23-189~-Apr-13-1895---7:30--A.:.-52~590 

Teamer, John A-------:---9wen Man.ue 1 by Tax 
Collector----------..;-Tax Deedi-Apr-16..:1s95:__Apr-17-189.5---ll: 30-A.l..-53-7 

Temple, C.A----------i..--E.P.Webb- et al----:..--Deed--~-~an.-l6i..l694~-Apr-20..;1895---2-----Pl-53-23 
. 'i • 

Ii 

Todd, A.R---------------G .. H .. McDonald at al---Deed-- Jan-20-1890~-Apr-25-1895---9-----A--53:..38 
i 

ThJmas, I---------------J.C .. Ray--------------Beed- -Dec-12-1882~-Apr-29-1895---1:30--P.i..-53-47 
' ·i :·: 

, . I 

Threadgill, A .. T------~--Jas. Healey by- Robinson · : , 
Brothers-----------~--Release-June-7-1895;...-June-8-1895---10----A~-53-185t 

Tanner and Smi th-----,...--J. T .. Barrow e-t al-----Deed.--~-Apr-l 9-1895L-June-14-1895--1--•--P""-53-209j: 

Temple, C .. A----------~--J.W. Gibson-----------Deed--4-July-20-1895-July-20-1895--10----A.i.-53-285 

Tilley, J. Robert-------J .. s. Kolstad and Nona-Deed.--..j.-July-12-189p-July-26-1.895--10-~--A--53-299 

Thompson, D. -s--------•--Burkitt and Broyles and : . ii 

Teamer, 

Teamer, 

Cook------------------Deed--~-July-29-1895-July-30-1895--2-----P.;.._53~329 

John A------..;--D. VI. Heath and Wife---Deed--4-Aug-l-1895-L-Aug-2-1895----10----A--83.-342 

John A-------l..--J.M. Emerson----------Deed--~-Aug,...l-1895-L-Aug-9-1895----7...i----A.,.-53-3il 

Tyler, H.I-----------:---G.c. Crawford--------Revocation of 
Power of 
atty--~-Aug-8..:.1895-;-Aug-9-1895----.8-----A--53-372 

Tyler, H.0---------------G.c .. Crawford et al--Power df 
atty---June-10-1899-Aug-12-1895---10:45-A--53-387 
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Talmadge, Frank------.---H.:M. Joues---------..;--Deed----l~ov~2-lr894---l;ov;-5-1894----8-----i1""-5l'-590 

Talmage, Frank----------H.IvI. Jones------------Release-Nov-2-1B94-:--Nov.-5-1894----l-----P ... -5l-592 

Thomas, T.L-------------G.B. Staats--------•--Deed--.--Nov-19-1894--Nov-22""1894---10----A•-52~20 

Trotter, w .. w. and Vli:fe--s .L. Tro,tter et al-;--Deed----July-20-1894-Jan:-23-1895---1: 55--P--52;,,.233 

Taylor, Josh and Wi:fe---J.T.Kay----~----------Beed--~-Jan-28-l89o7-Jan ... 30•l895---4:20--P--52;-260 

Thompson, D.B-----------Isaac Tu.rner----------Deec.----Apr-13-l894""-FeD:23 ... 1895---2:30--P ... -52-355 

Thompson, R.D. and VJi:fe-Geo. Robinson------ ... --Deed--...:-nec•l9-0.894r-Feb•28~1895---4-----P--52-399 

Taylor, Sam ant Wife----F. Noble and Wife-----Deed----~.i.a.r-15-1895--Mar-16 ... 1895---11:30-A--52:-473 

Tucker, 11rs. 11. A--------van MaDtin and Walker 
l\lcClanahan------------Deed--•-Apr-6-1'895-!...-Apr-6-1895----3: 20--p.;._52:...556 

Texas, state of---------John D! Rausin--------Patent.;..-Feb-12-1895.i.-Apr-9-1895----10:50-A..;-52-573 

Taylor, Josh and Wi:fe---J.T Kay---------------Deed----Apr-ll-1895;..-Apr~l3-1895---7:30--A--52-594 
' ' 

Fergason, O .A .. and Wi:fe _ 
et al-------------------sam Moore----------~--Deed---- -1894;.,.-Apr-15-1895---1:30--P--52-622 ...., 

Todd, A.R---------------J.A. Evans---------~--Deed--:-:-Jan;.,.8-1891- .... -Apr...:25-1895--:--9-----A•-53:-36 

Thomas, Ike et al-------A.and A. cartmell-----Deed----May-13-1895:-May-20-1895---2-----P--53:_131 

Threadgill, A.T. and '!Ji:fe 
---n. Vl. :Blockshear-------Deed---:-Juue-5-:1895--June-8~1895---10----A~-53:-186 

Thompson, D .3--- -----.i.--Subdi vision---------:--liiap-----July-30-1895-July-30-1895--2-----P--63-339 

Thompso.n----------------James iurner----------Deed----.Aug-24-1895'.:"-Sep ... 3-1895----10-40-A""".-53-462 

Thompson, Vl .H. and Wife-w. T. Ford-------------Deed---:-Oct-26-l894-:-Sep-:6-l895---~ll.----A ... -53-:47 5 

Thomas, Isaac and Wife--s.J. Dixon------------Deed----Sep-11-18957-sep-13;1895---l-----P.--53-:496 

Terrentine, J.F---------J.T. Gurganus---------Deed----Aug-28-1895;_-Sep-:17-1895---1----~P--53;-504 

Tucker, .A.J.H and Wi:fe---Horace Word.-----------Deed----Oct-5-1895---0ct-7-1895----8-----A-:-53;_569 

Tucker, J .L. and Wi:fe---J .M. stai·ford and Wife . 
--Deed---:-Mar-l-1B84-~-0ct-:17-1895---2:30--P•-53-587 

'I'yler, E.o. et al-------W.J. crawford---------Deed----sep:..26-1895--0ct-16-1895---'!1:40-A..;;-53:...616 

Todd, A.R. et al-----;--T.J. ~osey------------Deed--.--Dec•24-1887--0ct-21~1895---11:20-A;.,.-54~1 

Thompson, C.E. et al----M.J .. Derden-----------Deed----11Iar-21-l895 ... -0ct:-31-:1895---9-----A'"°'-54~61 

Texas, State of------.---.w.rs. S .A.. Anderso n----Redempt-July-3-1895;-Nov:-13-18';)5---4: 30--P•-54l..139 

Thomas, I.L-------------D.T. Davis---------_:--Deed----May""".31-1895:--Nov:..18•1895---4-----P--54-163. 

Thomas, 1!!. T. and Wife---F.M .. Lavassar---------Deea.----.,i.:pr-26-1895--1fov-2l-l895---4-----P--54-l 76 

Tubb, Sam---------------s.J. -:lJ-~ers------------Deed--;.,.-Nov~l3-l883+-Dec~5-1895----12-~--A--54-2l3 

Thompson, w. H. and Vlife-J. w. n.ardy---------~--Deed----Jan-26-1895~-Dec:.. 5-1895----2-----:e:...-54-217 

Tucker, J.L----------:...--n.H. Tucker---------:--Deed----Jan•l-1896-~-Ja~7-l896----2--•--P"!"-54-335 

•rucker, J. D- ------------J .L. carroll-------•--Deed---,-Dcc-28-1895--Janbi8-l896----10--:--A--54:_337 

Turner, Wm-----------•--Renry Moore--------...:--Release-Jan-14-1896--Jan-14•1896---ll----A--54-39.2 
i ' \ 

Thornal, J .H. and Wi:fe--clear Spring school 
Community-----------:--Deed----Feb-11-1896"!"-Feb~26-l896---l-----P"!"-54-536 

Threadgill, A.T. and Wife 
-~--rhos. M. Colley-------Deed----Mar-20-1896:..-:Mar;..201...1896---2-----P--54-621 

Tayl:or, w .. J. and Wi:fe---E ... Q. Griffin----------Deed----1lar-26-l896~-Mar~26-1896---3:30--P""'. ... 50i-8 

Thornal, J.L. and Wi:fe--s.n. Ehodes-----------Deed----Dec•23-l895"!"-Mar~28:...1896---9-----A--55:...12 

Thornal, J.L. et a1--...:--s.D. Rhodes-----------Deed----Dec 7 23-1895•-Apr•7-1896----8-----a--55-:56 

Temple, C.A-------------Geo. Casey------------Deed-- ... -Jan ... 14-1893--June-9~1896---3:15--P•-55-226 

Thompson, D.B-----------Lige Pace----------•--Deed----Mar-ll-1896:-Jun~-23-1896--10:10-a~-35-287 

Texas Land Compuny by . 
Ira E. Evansi Pres.-----T.T. Gammage----------Release-June-24;..1896-Aug~24~1896---9:30--A--55-:401 

Tyson, Mrs. E.L .. and 
w .E .. Johnson and Viife---samuel Dexter-------.--Deed and 

Power of 
atty--June-27-1896-Aug-28-1896---9-----A--55~408 
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Tyler, H. 0-~------------L .. D. and J.E. McLemore 

Tyler, H.0-----------~--L.D. and J.E. 

----Power o:f . . . 
atty-~-July-l0-189i:o-Aug-12-1895---lO :43-Ai-53-38 9 

I' 

I, 

McLemore-Revoc~tion 
----Fower bf . 

.Atty--l:.-Aug'-12..;1$95--.Aug-14;-1895---9: 25--A-:--53-40J 
! 1 

Turner, James----- -----D.B. Thompson---------Deed--~-Aug-24..;.l89q1-~se:p-3-l895·----10: 40-A--53-462 
I ' 

Thomas, Thomas-------'---Fal. :Boan Ass 1 n-------Releas~-Apr-.10-189~!--0ot-19-1895---10----ik.,.-53-631 
Todd, A. R---------------M.M:cDonald------------Deed--l-oct-9-18821 -·-0ct-211-18 95---lll: 20-A--54-6 

Tyler, H.0--------------J. T .. Williams and Wife .. : · , 
---Power :: : . 

atty-+-July-ll-1895-Nov-11-1895---10-.:.--A;;.-54-110 
\ ~ ' 1 

· Thurman, F .. T---------~--J .L. V/eatherford------Deed.--i-Jan-12.:.1s95:_-Hov-19-1895---ll: lO-A.;.-64-168 

Tubb, sam---------------J. A. lviiller and Wife--Deed--l-Apr-.11 .. 1ss~L-Deo-5-189.5----12----A--134-211 
: ;l '; ' 
; , Ii :; '. 

1rhompson, Mrs. R .P------J .n. DuPuy and Wife---Deed--~-Jan-24-189 qf--Dec-j-1895---..,2-----P ... -54-215 
, ;r 

Taylor, Josh and Davis--Daniel Crist----------Deed--•-1J.a.r-.z5.;.189~:--Dec-6-l895----ll: 15-A--54-225 
:; ;; :: 

Tuoker, D.H--- 1 ---------J .L., 'l1UOl{er------- ---Deed--l-Jan-l-1896-i--Jan-7-1896-- - ... 2-----p..;._54_335 

Terren tine, J .F---------J .H. Rampy------------Deed--4-Jan-4-l.896-l~-Mar-7-1896----10-""--A:--54-570 
Thompson, R.D-----------A. C. and s·.R. Green .. --Deed--+-Deo ... 15-1894.JL-lv.Lar-9-189,6----10: lO-.A .. -54-580 

Threadgill, .Annie I11--;--J. A. lvliller-- ---------Deea.--l-Mar-3-1896-!t--lla.r-12-1896---4-----P .. -54-600 
;, ''. '.: 

Taylor, w. J-------------w.c.. Gorman and ·wife--Deed--~-Nov-5-1895-'.,.-Mar-26-1896---.3: 30--P:--55-6 
i'. ' ' 

Thompson, 1,frs .. T.E------J .F. Morris and Wife--Deed--l-Il,[ar..;31-1896!L-Apr-9-1896----10: 50-A..,-55-67 

Taylor, Levi H----------n.:wr. Builder and Wi:fe-Deed--f-Apr-2-1896-L-Apr-18-1896---9--•--A..;._55_93 

Todd, John C----------,--M McDonald-----------Deed-- Oct-9-1882-,f--Apr-22:-189.6---10: 30-A--55-105 

Todd, J. c--- ---------'""--J.B. McDona1.d and 1r{ife : i! 
· --Deed--1-Apr.!..3-1896-it-Apr-22-1896---10: 30-A;.-55-107 

The Texas Fair and Driving ., · i 

Park Association- --- - .. --R.E. Erwin--- --------Deed--+-May-5-18.96~"!"~May-9-l896----l: 45--A•-55-150 
159 

Temple, c .A-------------.t:.... G. Burton-- --------Release-Mar-13-1893~-Ju.ne-9-1896---3: 45--F•-55t-224 

ThJmpson, D .. B-----------J.R. CoJk Gdn---------Deed--+-Aug-13-1896+.-Aug-14-1896---2:30--F_;._55 .. 394 
;; ;; :: ', 

Thornal, J. Lav:rne ce----J .H. Thornal and Wife-Dee d--+.-Dec-23~1895~-Sep-10.,.1896---.ll:10-A~-55-437 
; d ' ; 

;; n 
Turner, Al va-----------1ia.r ion Ellis and Wif'e-Deed--+-Dec-26-1895:+--0ct-3-1896----4-----P--55-488 

Thomas, Thomas----------J .F. Pells------------Deea.--r-Aug-20~1880~-0ct-5-1896----3-----F--55:-492 
>\ ,1 
< ;1 

Thomas, Thomas----------J. F. Pells---- ---------Deed--"7-Nov-25-1881~-0ct-5-1896-- --3-----P"".-55-494 

Thompson, E.s-----------J.B. 
!; ;1 ! 

Milam------------Deed--4-0ct-26-:1896[:---0ct-29-1896---8-----A:..-55-620 
' 'I 
I 

Tanoert, Ben---------.. --J.W. Nance--------- --Deed--l-Aug-3-1896-.!..-Nov-5-1896 :--55-628 
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Taylor, J .L. and Wife-- -ThJmas Malone Kyle----Deed--~-.Jan-13-'1890~-Sep-4-ll896~---ll: 20-A""-55-417 

Thornal, J.H. and Wife--L.J. Thornal-------..;.--Deed--.--Dec•23-1895,_-se:p-10-1896---11:10-A4-53-43'1 
> " • ,,,,. • 

Thompson, D.B-- -----.---Columbia Smith- -------Deed--..;.-sep-22-'1896~-Sep·-24,-1896---10: 50-A.i-oo-506 d . . ' 
' . . . 

Thompson, D.B--------,---Isaac Butler-------~--Deed-- ... -Sep-3-l896-;..i3Sep-28""1896---11:16-A--55-507 

Taylor, w.J-------------E~0 .. Griffin-------•--Release-Oct-8-1896-~-0ct-8-1.896;..---11:60-A,_-55~511 

Tucker, J.L-------------J.~. carroll----------Helea.se-Oct-5-l896-::..-oct-19l...1896---ll----A""-55-518 
:· 1; ' 

. . 

Texas, State of---------Mrs. R.B. J-lenn---- ... --Redempt-Oct.-13-1896~-0ct,..2i-1896---9:40--A.--Q5~541 

Turner, Wm--------------H.R. Edwards et al----Deed-- ... -Mar-2-1:896-~-0ct-20-1896---1:40--P,.k-55-600 
Teah, .A--------------..;.--xJrs. R.M. Watts-------Releas€l-Nov-12-1896l...-Nov-13-1896---11----A.i.-55-635 
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Unger, Phillip et al---Rt. Rev. A.N .. Gallagher . . 1 
-:--Deed-----Aug.;.l-1890---Aug:..26.:..1890---10-..;--A..;-44-1321 

Unger, E. et al-----.;..~-Rev. A. N. Gallagher---Deed----Aug•l-l1890-1-Aug~26•1S90---10:..---A·L44-132 

· Utman, L .D .. and z------John Ferguson---------Deed--..,-Apr-29-18B9L-Apr-16-1891---ll.-.. - -A..:-45..,286
1 

:, ; ' ,' 

un,derhill, J .. w. et al--:Bell and Ezell----- ---Deed--..,:;-Fe b.;.28-1891~-Apr;-20-1891---9-----A+-46:..299 

Unknown Owner by Tax 
Collector--------------J .. J. Word-- -- --- ---- --Deed.---r-.A.prL7-l1891-..;-Apr-8-1891..,---5-----P-4-46..,267: 

Unknown, Owner py Tax · [, . . 
1 

;, 

Collector--------------T.s. Word----------•--Deed--.:..-Apr-7-1B91-t-Apr-8-1891----p-----P~-46-269: 

Unknown owner by Tax : ·· 
Collector--------------J.J. Cook-------------Deed--~-Apr-7-1891-7-Apr-25-1891---4-----P+-4o:..31S 
Updock, Kitty----------z. Updock-------- ----Deed--..:-Dec.;.17-1891~-Dec;..17-189i---3-----P--47-260: 

,: ' :: :: 
Underhill, J. w---- __ .;.. __ Beard and Moore-------Deed--.;;-Nov-l 9-l892~-Dee·-.10..,1892-...;-11----A·L48~439 

! 1· : : ) 

Underhill, J. w------.;.--Ezell and Bell--------Deed-- ... -Jan.;..2S-l893.~rFeb-11-1893---l-----P.:.-49-84 

Unger, E. and Wife-----w .H. !iiarti.n-----------Deed--~-Apr•28-1893+-Apr:...29-1s93---2-----P4-49..,392:' 
II ' i! •I 

i . ., 
Unger, Phillip------- --Esther Durham- -- ___ ;.. __ Dee a.-- ~-Fe b-12:-18 94+-oc t;..3Q~l8 94-- -2-----P.;!-51-57 z, 

:1 ' -, _, 

Un.l\:novm owner by Tax ·· : 
Collector-----------.. --sam .r.ioore-------------Deed--~-Apr-16-.1895+-sep:...3-1895~- --

; : { ; ' ' l! I~ 

Utz, W. F. and Ylfife-----Annabella Jo.nes-----'--Deed--.,:;-Dec..,2-l895-+-Dec•4-1895.----l: 25--P+-54-206! 
_i ·! ; 

Uncerwood, G.W---------sam Moore-------------Deed--4-Aug-17-1895~-Dec.;..15..,1895---1-----P+-54:..27~ 
' I; ;! :1 ,'.\ 

Ullman, I\1-----------:...--A. H. Barnes------ -----Deed--1-~ec-6-18 95_;__Dec~30~189 5---1: 30--P~-54:..308!1 
,_ d --
' ,; .: 

·Unger, E. et al--------cuson and Posey----•--Deed--..i-July-27-189p-1'Iar-9-1896----4:30--P--54-583· 
·! 
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Pogc 

Underhill, J. W-------;...--M. S. and A.F. Griffin-Deed--""'.-Feb-18-189l:L_Feb-18-1891---l: 30--P--46-105 

Underhill, J. w. et al---riirs. Mary :McElyea-----Release-Mar-3-l89l-
1

--Apr-20-1891---9-----A--46-296 

Underhill, J. 1.7. and 
P.A. Blanton--- --------A. J .. llfcElyea-:----------Bond--l-Dec-15""'.1888

1
l..-A:pr-20-1891---9-----A--46-298 

Updack, zacharia--------Kitty Updock-------•--Deed--l-Dec-17-1891L-nec-17-1891---3-----P--47-266 

Ullman-Lewis and steepel 1. 1 

-------J.J. Little-----------Deed by 1

1 

Sher if:f-July-7-189Z:..-July-9-18 92--•9-----A ... -48-!h34 

Underhill, J. W----------D .. C. and E. P.~ .. 111oren---Deed--+-Aug-l-1892-~-Aug-16-1892---10----A--48-l 73 
l,1 

Unger, o. T---------------E.B. Green, Extrx---,--Deed--.+-Aug-26-1892[--Sep-12-1892---4-----P--45-261 

Unger, O.T--------------A.C .. and s.R .. Green---Beed--+-sep-

UllmaL1 Lewis and Co. by 
w .. B ... Robinson-..;------i..--D .. T .. Davis and A. W.. , I· 

Curry by Sheriff------Deed--4-Dec-5-1893-~-Dec-16-1893---10----A..;-50-346 
' ;• . . 
I '.i 

fl"*~' ";' : ; '; 

Unger, :tresterA-------~--Geo,.. w. J:lalmer--------Deed--T-:May-29-1894IT--May-29-l894---12----A--51-224 

Ul:lderwoGd, J. W----------J .. S. and Ella Miller--Deed--r-Nov-l 7-1894;~-Dec-26-1894---8-----A--52-~137 
' 'l 

Updock, zach----------·-Thos .. E. Rall------..;--Deed--"f-Dec-20-1894~-Jan-2-1895----10:15-A""-52-159 

Underwood, Geo. washing. - 1 :; 

---Sam :Moore-------------Deed--.;;.-Apr-15""'.1895r-Apr-15~1895--..;3-----P~-52-628 

Underwoa.d, A.B-----A. C. and s .. R. Green ... --Deed--l-Jume-l..il895~-June-22-1895--4-----P--53-219 
,, ) 

Unger, Irving-----------G. Vl.. Palmer---- ------Contract-Sep-15-1893~-Nov-11-1895---7: 30--Al-54-112 
•' 

Utz, Wm-- --------------I.J. Aston------------Deed--""-Nov-13-1894~-Dec-4-1895----1:25--P.:.-54-204 

Ullman Lovenbery et al--A .. R. Bar.nes-----------JJeed--+-Mar-2-1896-L-Apr-2-1896----8:15--A--55-25 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 
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Instrnmc11t 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT D"\TE OF FILI?\'G 

Year :\fonth Year Hour Min. 

Vi vsca, Joachio--------James Boys----- ----...i--Deed---c'-~·~~ ..... 21-l890~-May!..10 .. 1s90---2-----P~-43-499r 
:: ' ,j 

van Valkenberg, A.c. 
and Wife------- ----.;..--Mrs. 

I 
' I . 

E .. V. Grainger----Deed--~-Apr-29-1890.:.-Nov:-25 .. 1890-- -5-----P1-4~;..427:' 
.·, 4<D-440 
'I ;, 

Vine en, A.H. and Wife--J. R. Carnes---------'--Deed-- Jan-31-189ll-Feb~4-1891·---9: 20--A~-46-27 Ji 

Viosca, Joachim--------James Boys------------Deed-- Jan-14-l891*-Mar'-9-l891h----4-----P...j-46;..169 
! 

;; I 

Vossler, John W--------John :a:. Guyot---------Deed--1:-Aug.;.3-1~91-f-Aug.;_3-1891----2-----P·i-45-122 

Vandervoorh, A.E-------Tom I1.:iller------------Deed--..!1-May-20-189ll-.4..ue:;-31-rl89l---4-----P-t45~136;· 
i 

vandervo :irh, A.E--- --r--J. W. Nance----------~-Deed--...i:..sep-2-1891--ir-Sep-3-1891.i.---l-----P-.-45•13 
\ Ii 

Vincen, A.H. and Ki tty-JJirs. :M.aud Campbell----Deed--:-i-3ep-24-189ll-sep-29-1891---ll----A-r-47-14 
. I 

Vick, 1N. Vf. ---- ---------J .lvl. Norman---------·--Deed---+-Mar-13-1891+-li1ar":'"30-18 92---4--- --P-:-47-589 

Van Borvies :Mont-- ----l"rank Van 3orvies-..:.---Power di' ! , 
atty.li-Dec-10-18914-.L~ov ... 10-1892---5-----P-:-48•341 

,, ·1 . I ' 

Van 3orie s Mont, 
Frank and Wife and. 
Louisville Trust Co----J. W. Nance----------L-Deed--..:-oct... -1892+i-Nov-~0:-1892---5-----P·+48-342 
Vine en, A. H---- -----~--Miles Adam et al------Deed---:LDec-24-1892~-Dec-30-1892---12----A-'~46-289 

" ,1 ' 'I 

' \ 

1

:~ ' : j ii 
ve·th. J. and. Wife------William Fl:ickhart---:--Deed---i\-May-22-1.893-f-May-23-1893---9-----A-·:...45.;.336 

h ''. " 

Vossler, J. w. and Wife-:r.,rank Talmage-------:--Deed---~Sep-8-1893-~-Se:p.,.11:-1893---8-----A-t-50-36 
\ ,, ,, 

\ " ' 

Vine en, A.H--------- ---A. W. Gregg----------;_ -Deed---~Dec-9-18 93-~-Dec•9-1893:----12----A--50-308 
i 

I. I Van Prenschen Liebenstein ·· ·· · ·· 
by a:bty in fact--------B .F. 3royle s----------Deed---~Jan-3-1887--l-Jan-30-1894---2-----P-~50 ... 596 

;; l 

Vesey, V .L. and Wife---P.H. Hughes---------·,-Deed---\l..I,Iay-4-1894-.l1-May-7-l894:----10----A-
1
-51-151 

( ' \ ' \ 

Vaughn, w.G. and riife--H.A. 
;; ]! ; ' ;! 

Jernigan---------Deed---ij-June-21:-18941-June-21-1894--2-----P-'fo-45.,.422 

vau.ghn, and ~'Ii fe.--w. A. Hash- - -------- - --Deed---~ June -21-18 94\_ June-22-18~4--l- -- - -P-~51-258 
L ;1 :! 

V/. G. 

Vannoy, I.A. by N.R. .· . . . 
Royall, Trustee--------B.H. Gardner----------Deed---~Aug-'7-1894--';_Aug.l8-I894..:---9-----A-~51-353 

• '<\ ,, " 'i 

van :Suren, l.iartin by ' . 
Sheriff---------------Gorman-Silliman and , \! . ·. 

Bryan-----·· - -- --------Deed---+Aug-8-1894-i.~.Aug~l8-;1894---*l~----.A-+ 51-:373 
.; 

' 
Vannoy, A. :N----------:...-s .1r. Avant------------Deed---4Apr-2-1S9o-JL:May-:l-1B 95-:---11: 30-A-"53-61 

Veth, Joe---- ----------Mrs. Adela l\Ia;ymon- ---:--Deed---~Ju.ne-26-189~:-June-26'-189,5--10: 30-A-~53-:223 
j, ) ' •' 

Van 3 ur en, :£;Iar tin- - ----G:r?e gg and Gardner----:-Deed---l 0 c t-12-18 94-L July-22'-l 8 915-- 9- - - - -A-"'." 53-28 8 

von Prenschen, Fannie--J. C. Potter-----------Deed---~Jan-10-1895-:LAug-ll 7-l895i"""--10----A-l53-407 
; i ' :; 

van :Suren, Martin------Gregg and Gardner-----Deed---~Se:p-24-1895-.~Se:i;H24-1895---2-----P--:53-529 
ii ' ' 

Vogel, Henry----------J .. H. :a:enclerson---------Deed---iAJ?r-2-1895--~Jan-27-1896.---2: 45•-P-~54-411 
' .I . . 

Vance, E. J. and Wife---King Yeager-----------Deed-- -iAug-i5-l891-~Feb-8-lS96-,...--10: 30-A-754-458 
I; ' 

van 3uren, Jane------•-G. W. Burki tt----------Deed.---~Feb-27-1896-~Feb-28-1.896---4..l--.--:P-.lt54-557 . : 

Veth, Hans-------------sam Moore-------------Deed---..l0ct-13-1896-~0ct-13-il896---l.: 40~-P-~55-'581 
Ii I 
" ,I 
,l 
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Vick, w.w---------------Jake Goodson----------Deed--~-July-10-18 ep-10.-1890--..,9-----A--44-162 

vana.ervoort .... A..Ey--------G. and Clara Selden- --Deea.--L-l~ov-21-189'ol...-Nov-28-1890---8: 30--.A--44-437 

var ah, ·dalter----- ,.-----J. s. Mcbieans and. ·,·;ife-Deed--".--Jan-8-1891-:;..-Jan-9-1891----2-----P;..-44-603 

Vogel, Henry and J.B. 
3roneo---------------:_--E .. C. Kent and Wife----Deed--:i--.Ju.J:le"."'1.6-18~1-Juµe-19-18~1--10-"'.'--A--46:-451 

Vossler, John VI---- -----s .:rvr. Howard-----------Beed--.:..-Aug;..3-1891-!L-Aug-3-1891----2-----P--45-121 

Val en tine, Jose:ph-------P. Vf. Ezell---------•--Deea.--+-July-l-1891::--Uov-14-1891---2-----P--47-l 76 

Veth, Jose:ph---------:...--:Mrs. 1Iary Doherty-----Deed--f-July-9;..1891'.l"'-sep-14-1891--•l--- --P•-45-262 

Vincent, Alex--------~--H. Bell by Sheriff----Deed--l-Oct-5-1891-L-oct-6-1891----5-----P..,-48-268 

Va11 Borries, Frank------Mont Van Bories-------Power of 
atty-l-Dec"-10-1891~-Nov-10-1892---5-----P•-48-341 

:j ' 

:: i 

· Van. Fleet, H.1~1---------J .F. Pells------------Deed--.+-Feb..,25..:1892:...-June-23-1893--3-----p.:.._49_519 

Van Fleet, H .. Tul----------J. C. Silliman Extr----Deed--""-Jan-31_;1893(_;_ June-23-1893--3--- --P;..-49-521 

Vossler, Jno. W----------J .E. walker and Vlife--Deed--4'-l'Iov-27_;1893~-Nov:-29-1893---9-----A--50-250 
• d 

' 

Vossler, Jno.w-- ----~--J.E. walker and Wife--Deed--4-0ct-2-1893-.:..-uov-29-1893---9-----.A~-50-252 

Vogel, Henry------------C.L. I>ilker and Wife--J)eed----Sep-29-1894:1--oct-6-1894----9-----A--51-482 

Vet];i., Joe------------~--G.W .. Burkitt------ ---Deed.--~-Nov-6-1894-~_.Nov-9-1894----10----A..:i.-51-i17 
; 'I , 

1: :r 
Vogel, Henry------ - -----J .. B. Bruno--------- ---Deed--~-Dec-18-1894!--Dec,-18-18 94---4-----P~-52-104 

Von Donner Louis-----~--~.K. McFarland and Wife .. 
--Deed--~-Feb-25-1895.;..-:Mar-11-1895---10----A•-52-395. 

\ < 

Veth, Hans--------------Thos. Colley----- ---.--Deed-- ~-M.ar•l-189 5-~-:i\ilar-7-1895--- -8-----A~-52-427 

varrah, Halter--- -------J. A • ..uewis------------Deed--.:..-oct-10-1894~-11Iar-22-1895---8: 20--A--52-493 

var rah, Walter-------•--M.H. Addington--------Dee d--.J.:-Oct-5-1894-... -:r:.rar-22-1895---8: 30--A..,-52..:i.494 
' :i 

varrah, walter----------H. Conaway and Wife---Deed----Jan•24..:1895~-Mar-22•1895---8:30--A ... -52-496 

var ah, Wal ter-----------Hannah Vv'ells----------Deed----Jan-24-l.895~-Tuiar-22-189 5---8: 30--.A. ... -52-497 

Var ah, Walter-------- ---IJ.L.H. Addington------'--Releas~-Mar-21-:18951:--Mar-22-18 95---8: 30--A--52-499 
·• I• 

Van :Suren, Martin-------J.W. Hance------------Deed--.:..-Apr-l-1891-~-May-27-1895---ll----A ... -53-156 

Van Buren, Martin----.:..--J.W. Hance------------Deed----:May-5-1894-t;--Se:p-24-1895---2-----P--53-527 

Veth, Hans--------------Thos. :M.. Colley-- -----Release-lv~ar•24-13 96f:--:Mar:-26-189 6---3-----:e--55•5 
• " i 

Vermillion, B.K---------w.L. Welborn and. Wife-Deed--~-Feb-20-1896t-Apr-20-18S6---9-----A~-55-97 
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:\Tonth i Do.v Yc:ir Hour. Min. 

word, Jeff Jr-----------W. w. Pugh----------..;--Deed--4-Jan"-4-1'890 -MS¥-l 7-1890---9-----A-,-43:...485; 

Word and Glenn ~or them-
sle ve s and a.ttys in fact 
of Box Ee irs------------J. W .. Duncan-----------Deea.--.LJune-8-1888~-June-5•1890---9-----A..i-43:-5421 

Woodard, T.c. and 
}Jiargaret A. by atty in ·· ·• 1 

fact----- -- ----------- --J. W. Duncan----- -- ----Deed--~-June-8-1888:!--June-5•1890---9-- - --A·L43"-542 

Word., John J. , 
Mary, E. Glenn and 
Wm. BrpY,les-------------

we-cmore, JacJb s. and 

--Deed of 
Part--1-r.:Iay~23-1890:!.-June-6-1890---l-----Pl-43-546 

John s. 3arnes b;:r atty--Burkl t·b and stevens..:--need--+-Ju~'.:e-12-1890-JUne-14-1890--2-----P~-43-556 
' • • I 

\Yetmore, Jacob et al----L. T. Branham----------Deea.--+-Aug~l2-18D4i-July-7-1890---2--..;--p~-43~632; 
I' " , I 

Whitcomb, w .M:. and Wife-G. w .. Harris-----------Deed--'*-June-27-189~-July-10-1890--10----A ... -44:-l 
;) 

i 

Witte, l!Irs .. R.A---------Fannie Jackson-----:---Quit C~ and • . . . 
Releas~-July-7-1890~-July-21-1890--10-...:--A+-44-55 

'.i :l 'I 

Wetmore and Barnes by , 11 .• 

atty-----------------... --nave Brown------------Deed--~-Dec-13-1889~-July-30-1890--10-'""--A~-44 ... 94 
i\ i' i " 

William, w.E. and Wife--wi.rs. Lula E. McKay----Deed--f-July-l-1890~-.Aug:-4-1890----3-----P~-44-98 
; ;j 

;,; ; :! '. ' ' ,, 
Williams, w .E. and Lid.a-I;;irs. Lula E .. TuicKay----Deed--~-July-l-1890~-Aug-4-1890 ... ---3-----P---44 ... 100' 

Word, M.L.J. Heirs of---Broyles and Burkitt---Deed--~-Aug-13-1890~-Aug-23-1890---8-----A~-44-120 

Word, J. J. Horace , . .. • ·· 
Eoline, et al--------•--Broyles and Burki tt---Deed--~-Aug-13-1890+-Aug ... 23;...1890---8----·-A+-44~120:' 

'. !( ' ' ,i ' :: 
~'Jetmore and 3arnes------J .M. Hawthorne--------Deed--+-Aug"-13-1890+-sep:-12-1890---9-----·A..;-44:...l 78•1 

' ; : ' ,' 

Woodard, J .H. and. Wife--N .R. Royall--------..:--Deed--~-Sep~23-1890~-S.ep-23-189y---4: 20--P~-44-206i 

word., Jeff-----------;..--Vi. w. Pugh------ -------Releas~-Qct-10-0..890+-oct-13;..1890---4-----Pj-44-2591 : 
i ~ ; '. : : ; : 

Vvool verton, T.E. and 
E.VI .. Brown--------------Geo. A. Hrigh t--- -----Deea.--J-oct-13-1890~-0ct-14-1890---9: 30--A,..-44-261·, 

'1 ,, 

wood, J.A., Alice et al-Henry Arthur----------Deed--~-Oct-l-1869-~-0ct:..1a-1s90---2-----P-,-44:..273 
Wetmore and Barnes------Lucy Smith------------Deed---c-?eb-21-1B9oi-oct-20•189b---5-----P ... -44-285l 

Vloodward, J. R----- -- ----John Bailey-------- ---Deed--1-Jan-14-18881-oct-28-1890---2-----Pj-44-317 

wood ward, J • by 
Rob inson-----'.,,.-------•--John Bail~y-- -------:--Releas~-Oct-16-1890~-0c t~28-1890---2-----P·L44~ 319 

Vlelborn, w .L. and '!Iife--A.D. Ter::'ell----------Deed- -Oct-29-J.890,..-0ct-29-1890---2-----P..i-~4.,;32r 

WOQd, B.R. and L.E------J.:rvr. Gilbert and c.TuI. 
C1-reen-----------------Deed- -Oct-9-l889-~-0ct-30-1890---3-----P-#-44-333l 

• ., '1 

Washington, w. Eeirs of-E. J. Egoert-----------Deed--f-Jan.;.24-1885t-Sep;..29~1890---2-----P~-414:-218: 

Watkins·JW.>.L .. by :,'l .. G.. . i . ! •. 

HJ.man--------------- --- --Louis Sims------ ------Releas~-Nov-8-1890-:..-Nov.-l 7 '."'1890---2: 30--P~-4,1-384: 
• '.j • 

Wetmore and BaDnes------J.H. Johnston---------Deed--~-Jan-6-1890-~-Nov-25..il890---5-----P,..-44-423
1 

( . . ; '. ~ ( 

Wetmore and Barnes------Winnie Ricks----------])eed----Feb-19-1890r-Nov-26•1890---3-----P~-44-405 

Weaver, Wm--------------;,"Jm. \Nood.dall-------•--Deed--.,.-Dec-22-l890i-Dec-24-1890---10----A..i-44:...553 

Wright, G.A. and Mrs. 
Eppie Campbell----------Palestine social Club ··' :. . , 

and Newell Kane-------Releas~-Dec-22-1890 ... -Dec-27-1890---11----A~-44-560 

Wilcox, E. and Wife-----w. Whitcomb and Wife--Deed--"'.'-sep-23-1890~-Dec:..31-1890---18: 30-A--44-573; 

Weidemeyer, H.E---------John L. carroll-------Deed--;..-Nov~22-1890r-Jan-27•1891---l-----P~-46;..12 
; I ., 

Wagner and Price--------A.A. Tulorgan-----------l:telease-Jan-26-189lr-Feb..;.£-1891----9--..;--A--46;..20 

Williams, R.B-----------Edmond Reeves------"'.'--Deed----Dec~31-1890~-Feb-4-1891~---ll----A,,.-46-29 

Wallace, Mary A---------Bruce C. Wallace------Deed-- ... -Oct.;.13-1890t-Feb:..11-l891---9--:-- -46:-48 

Word, John J---------~--c. Cannon-------------Deed----Feb-24-1891--Feb:..25L1891---3--~--P~-46-101 

William, T. c .. , :::i.nd VVife--J .B. Brown------------Deed----Feb-28-l891;..-1:Iar-3-1891----3-----:P .... -46...;120 

Word, John J--- ______ .;.. __ T. R. J:Jiurchison--- ------Deed----Mar-3-18 91---Mar-4-1891--- -9--...;--A--46:...123 

Word, John J------------M:urchison and Stout---])eed----1viar-3-1891-,,.-:Mar:-3-1891----4-----P--45-19 

-------···-~--~---------------------
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walling, Sarah E. et al--J.W. Parker Jr.------Deed--*-Jan-11-188 

Wright, Geo. A-------~---Burkitt and Bordeaux-Deed--~-May-10-189v~--m~ 

vvright, Miss Florence;..---c. F. sawyers---------Deed--i-Apr-25;,.189 

Williams, A. and Hattie--A. Teah--------------Deed--4-Apr-8-18 

Walker, P.W--------------11 .. K. and F.111. Mccutchen 
---Deed--~-Dec-28-1889 

i' 

Page 

90---5-----P--43~312 

90---9:30--A~-43-481 

0---9:3Q--A~-43-492 

0---8-----A--43-519 

Wiley, Mrs. A.melia-------z .L. Robinson--------:Beed--.!.-M:ay-:-31-.1890~-iviay.-31-1890---2-----P--43-529 

Vlicks, 11ransel------------Henry Ash and Joe .. 
Ams on .. --------- ---- -Deea.--~-Mar-7-1890-+-June-5-1890---2-----P--43-545 

Williamson, J.c------;,.---A.G. Burton----------Deed--"'-Nov-1-1890-~-June-16-1890--2-----P--43-562 

Wright and Swanson-------G.R. Howard by Ass 1 5-Deed--~-Feb-20-1884+-June-23-1890--2--•--P--43-582 
ii ''. 

wa~erman & star co. et al 
--c .1~r. Kimbroug!1--------Copy of 

Judgmt-,-July-7-1890ri--July-12-1890--9-----A~-44-13 

warner, c.L-------------John A. Barrett-------Deed to 
Terri~oryf:-sep-4-1889-~-Aug-4-1890----9-----A•-44-95 

Wright, Geo. A-------•--N.R. Royall-----------Deed--+-Aug-29-1890l-Aug-29-1890---3-----Pl-44-136 
' ., 

Wortham, John-----------John Alroright--------Deed--.ll- -1841+-sep~9-1890----5-----P--44-159 

word, Jo};rn J------------W~Q. Reeves-----------Deed--1-May-10-1890+-sep-11•1890---2-----P--44-l.Z.5 

~:;agner, C .G. and Price--Mrs. Julia DeBara-----Deed---Lsep-4-1890-l_-sep•.20-1890---9-----.A--44-201 

Wilcox, Edward------ ----C .F.. Sawyers----- ----Deed-- ... -Jan-ll-1890+-sep-20-1890---10--- -A--44-204 
; ,; 

(j 

\'!right, Geo. A---- ---~--w .. :M .. Lacy-------- --- --Deed--~-sep ... 22-.1890;;.-Sep:...24-l890---2-----P ... -44-210 

Warner, C .. L-------------1.'Irs. Julia :DeBard-----Releas~-Feb-10-:1890;-:--Se:p-24•1890---5-----P--44-212 

\'vright, Geo. A-------•--Woolverton and Brown--Deed--~-Oct~l3-l890l,-oct-14-1890---9:30--.A~-44-261 
' :1 

Vlatts, · Rebee'C~a M-----;,.--A. Teah---- -----------Deed--..i-July-16-1889-0ct-23-1890---4---..--P .... -44-292 
,, , ,I 

V!a tkins, C .L. et al-----J .. D. and Cora E· Dupuy l . 
1 

--Deed--.lj-Sep-29-1890r-9ct-24-1890---8-----A•-44-296 

Wood, B.R. et al--------Cotton and Livingston-Deed--~-May-3-1889-L-oct-31-1890---2-----P•-44-338 
Walston, A.J------------W~H· Go~fett----------Deed--i-Aug-5-1890-c-Nov-:aru-1890---8-----A ... -44-352 

,, < 

Wallace, Phally---------Josie and J.w. Farr---Beed--~-Nov-26-18907-Dec-8-1890----4:30--P•-44-481 

Willis, P.J. and Bro----Pinkard and Suggs, by 
Receiver--------------Deed--~-Dec-8-1890-+-nec-9-1890----3-----P--44-487 

Wilder, H.B-------------J. w .. :i:.u tchell and Wife 
---Dee d---1-July-5-1890t-Dec-20-1890---ll: 30-A~-44-527 

ii 

Wilder, H .. B----------.;,,--J .. R. Burkett and Wife-Deed--1-July-26-1890-Dec-20-1890---11:30-A--44-530 
i :: 

Whitcomb, w .. 11-----------sq_uire and M. Trent---Deed--1:-Nov-14-1890+-Dec-22-1890---9-----A--44-542 

wooddall, Wm------------wm. Weaver------------Deed--~-Dec-22-1890:.l.-Dec-24-1890---10----A--44-553 

Whitcomb, w. and Wife---E. D. Vlilcox and Vlife--need---1-Sep-23-1890,..-Dec:...31-1890---10: 30-A-:-44-573 

walker, p.w-------------F .. M. Mccutchen and Wife 
. -----Release,-Jan-5-1891-.:;-Jan-8-1891----9-----A--44-599 

Woodard, H.A. and. Wife--Daniel Crist----------Deed--~-Aug-23-1890~-Jan~l7-1891---10----A--44-630 

Wallace, R. J------------1[. C .. Haywood and Wife-Deed--J-Bec-4-1888-.;.-Jan-:21-1891---8-----A--46-3 
i ' " 

Vielch, Peter------ ------Julia De:Bard----------Deed--•1-Fe o-18-1889~-Jan-24~1891---2: 30--P--46-15 

Wallis Landes and Co----J.G. :McReynolds-------Deed---.-Feb-3-1891-~--Feb-4-1891---11----A•-46-30 

Wallace, Bruce C--------Mary A. Wallace-------Deed--;-:--Oct-13-1890-:--Feb-ll-1891--~-----A•.-46-48 

Whitcomb, v; .M-----------Gemman and Simpson-- --Deed----Feb ... 18-1891~-Feb-18-1891---10----A--45-ll 

Viilliams, F. C-----------c .R. Dill and Wife----Deed--..:-Mar-3-1891-7-Mar-3-1891 ... ---6-----P~.-46-122 

Vihitney, Richmond-------J.G,. McReynolds-------Deed--..;;-Nov-29-1890•-Dec-29-1890---11----A--45-20 

U-ishington Na-cional Bank 
of t11e City of New York-James 3oys and Wife---Deed----11ar-3-1891---Marc9-1891----4-----P--46-l 72 

Wynne, J .J3-- - --------:---Mrs.. Julia DeBard-----Deed----11ar• 7-1891---lilar-7-1891----11----A--45-26 

Whitley, G0 W------------vr.M. Helm-------------Deed--~-July-13-1887-Mar:-14-:-1891---12----A--46-186 
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Word, John J------------z.L. Robinson------~-- 5~1891----10----.~--45-21 
. . 

il , 

warren, J.M .. and Wife---I.J. Aston-------------Dee -Ivia.r-10-1891--·11----~--46-170 

Williams, L.~-----~-----M.W. .Furlow----...:-------Deed-Ji--Feb-16-188 --Mar-16-1891---9-----1--45-28 

Williams, O .H. and Wife-G. A. lJICI\leans-----------Deed----Feb-26,..J.889--Ma.r-20-1891--;..ll----l--46-204 
1 !' " ·' ) 

1: 
: ;' 

Wright, G·eo. A----------J. W. Nance-------------Deed-..;:--Mar-24;..J.89l--M:ar-27-1891---9--·---A--45-37 

Witte, !vlrs. R. A--- -- _..;, __ R.E. Ervvin--------- -- --J)<eed--'--Mar-25-189l--Aur-3-189l----2-----E--45-43 
, ., - ' :, 

Wetmore and Barnes------New York and. Texa Land . ! · :i •· 
Trustees Copmany (Limited)---- --Deed--i--Dec-31 ... 189q--A:pr-6-1891----2-----P~-46-237 

'•1 
ii 

V!allis, J.E. by Tax Col-J. J. VIord-----------~Tax Deea.:--A:pr-7-1891*--Apr-8"!'1891----5-----P:--46-2 

Word, M.L. by J.J. Word 
Excr. et al-------------W.L. 

Weklin, John---- ---- ... --T .. T. 

Derden------------Deed--:--Iviar-21:...1891--A:pr-18-1891---9-----A--46-290 
1 '; '\ '. 

and E.L. Gammage--Deed.--r-May-5-1891~--May-S;..J.891----5-----)1,--46-353 

Wyse, John by Sheriff---J::J .. Smi thson------------Sherififs .. ·. .· 
Deed~r-May-5-1891~--May-8;..1891----4-----P:-46-35~ 

Word, John J------------Bryan-Silliman and ,: . :· . . · .• 
Gorman--- - - - - -- - ----- - -Dee d--:l- -};Iay-6-18 91-:<- - -I:lay-14-18 91-- -9--- - - At.--45- 6 9 

,, , I : 

Wetmore and 3ar ne s------Green 1I1a.ylor------- ----Deea.--i--sep-22:...189q--11ay-16-189l---4: 30--P~-46-37l 
. 

Wetmore and Barnes------c. C. Irby------------ --Deed--L-Dec-6-1889~--May-20-18 91---9-----.A,~-46-37 . . 

Welch. :Peter--- ---------James worstencraft-----Deed-~--Tulay-18-189~--May-22-18 91---11: 30-.l~--45-76 
Williamson, and L..E-

-----B.F. Chambers----------Deea.--~-June-l-l89]--June-l-1891---10----A~-46-399 ,1 ,. .• 

" 
Wallis, Wm. and Lucy----M. A. lUchardson--------Deed-~;--:May-29.t..189~--June-1-1891---4-----Pr-45-82:· 

l[ . [! . i; 
Whitcomb, W .M. and Wife-Geo. W. Harris---------Releas~-A:pr-ll-1890--June-15-1891--4-----Pi..-46-422 

; n :I ;l 

Word, Horace and Wife•--J.M. Silliman----------Deed-JL-Nov-3-1890j--June-22-1891-•4-----PL-46-45$ 
. ) 1\ \,. ; 

watts, W. J. and TuI .. s-----Burki 'tt and Palmer-----Deed--:!""-June- 189ll--June-23-1891--l0----A~-46-45G 

Wolf, Henry and Nancy . i; 

et al-------------------T. J. Williams----------Copy o;f' .1 . , 

· De0ree.~-Dec-23..-188~--June-24-1891--10----.A:--46-459 

Vlasson, Allen by Shff•--Royall and Emerson-----Sher ifl;E' 1l ;. .. 

Deed--·;...-July~·8-189]J--July-8-1891---4-----El--46-50Q 
» :1 ' 

··Word, Horace and Wife---Geo. A. Wright---------Deed.--i--July-10-18~1-July-11-1891--9: 30--~J--46-514 
1; ii 

Wright, G.A. and G.W. . . • ·• 
Palmer and Wife---------Horace Word------------Heleas.e-July-10-1891-July-11-1891--5--:---P--46-517 

1i • .. 
Word, J.J. Extr. et al--J .E. walker------------Deea.--·~-June-15-1891-July-21-1891--6-----IL·-46-530 

' '.1 " ' 

" 
Word, Horace and Wife---Gr·ainger and Davis-----J)eed--'•-June-18-18~1-July-28-1891--2-----:PL-46-536 

; ' ,, ,1 

Vials ton, J .H. and Wife--Oli ver Taylor et al----Deed--~-July-16-18~1-Aug-3-1891----8-----A:..-46-661 
" 

word, Horace----------!--Jno. J. Word-----------Deed--~-Dec-~l-188$--Aug-5-1891.----4:20--f':...-46-568 
:, 1: 

Wallace, p. a.nd. Le o--•--G. W. Lattimer-------,---]eed----_A_ug-4-1891~--Aug-11-1891---1.1: 30-A--46-571 

Whittle, J.c------------Mrs. ~i.attie s:paith-----Deed.----Aug-10~189J.!--Aug-ll-1891---12----A--46-57Z 

Williamson, A.B---------steve Crist------------Deed--~-.Aug-ll-189~--Aug-11-1891---5-----:Pr--45-126 
' " ' ' : 'i 

Whittle, J.c------------Eppie c. Whittle-------Deea.--,...-Aug-lo-189J..--Aug-17-1891---ll----A~-45-130 

Whittle, J.c------------Julla 11. Vlhittle----:---Deed--~-Aug-15-189~--Aug-17-1891---ll----AL-45-13j_ 
, , , 1, I 'i 

Whittle, J.C. and Julia-J.F. and E • .A. Jolly----Deed--7'"-Aug-19-1891.--Aug-19-1891---11----Ar--46-592 

Whi to )mb, W .B. and z----Sol, 1Iaier-------------Deed--~-June-6.;.189l--A.ug-l 9-1891---ll-,..--A~-46-595 

Wetmore and Ba.rnes------Lacy Chambers----------Deed--!..-Jan-ll-1890--Aug-27-1891---2--.,..--;--46-612 

.. Williams, w .E. and Lida-Geo. A. Wright---------Deed--,--Sep-4-1891-f,--sep-5..01891----2-----Pil--46-619 

Whi to om.b, ·e s·c----- -- ---H. Roder ick------------Deea.--~-sep-24-1891:--0ct-3~1891--- -1-- - --P'!'"-45-160 

Whitcomb, wes-----------H. Rodrick----------•--Deed--~-Sep-24~189~-~oct-3~1891----1-----P--45-161 
; ,, : ' 

Vlorley, J.L. and Mattie et al Contraet,--Sep-10~1891--Sep-11-1891--.,.9--'....--A--40-624 

Woodard, T.A .. and Wif'e--Palestine Pet. and Min. 
Copmany-------------;--Deed--~-sep-l0.;.1891-,..Sep-12-1891---12-;..--A--46-630 
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Wynne, J .B---------------F .E. Price-----------Deed--~-Mar.:..ll-1891:;-1Iar-l 7-1891---5-----P--46:..194 
i :'. 

Dora L--------E.W. Link------------Deed--..J.-Oct-16-1890'L-1.1ar-26-1891---l0----A--45-34 
" '', )> 

I 

Vlise, Dora L--------L.M. Hitchcock-- -- ---Deed--~-:M.ar-16-1891'..-rv:::ar-26-1891---10--- -.A- -46-215 'i ,, ) 

Warner C .L--------------.A. Beeson and Wife-- -Deed--..J.-.i\'.l.ar-20-1891~-.Apr-1-1891----8-----.A--46-224 ' ': ;; ) 

Walters, J.S-------------M.E.W. ?ickle--------Releas~-June-21-189p-.Apr-6-1891----9-----A~-46-234 

·\'lord, J. J------------•---R.IvI. Jackson Tax Col-Deed----Apr•7-1891-,l--.Apr-8-1891----5-----P~-46-267 
; 1; 

Viord., T.S----------------R.~. Jackson Tax. 
Collector-----------Tax Deed-Apr-7-1891-t-APr-8-1891----5-----P--46-269 

Word., J. J----------------J .E. Vlallis by Tax 
Collector---- ------Tax Deed-Apr•7-1891-~-Apr-8-1891----~----P--46-271 

Walston, John H----------Jas. l:?.ogers and. Vlife-Deed----Oct-21-1889~-Apr-11-1891---1-----P--46-276 
:1 

Walston, John E----------J .. .A. Jtnderson--------Deed--f-Mar.-14-1891--..::1.pr-11-1891---1-----P-:-46-277 

Vlill iamson, A.3------- ---Steve Cr is t----------Beed--•-.Apr-6-1891-:f--Apr-14-1891---l-----P-:-45-54 
. . ! ;: ,, 

I/ 

'iiYright, J. W-------------- ·r .E. Lynch-------- ---Deed----Apr-22-1891~-May-8-1891----4: 30--P--45-65 

Welborn, W.L-------------Richard C. Eall------Deed--7-A:pr-15-1891:--:May-2-1891----12----A7 -46-:345 
. . 

worstencraft, • .fames------.A. Teah------------.--Deed--..J.-F.eb-2-1891-t-I:Iay-12-1891---4-----P•-45-:67 
. ' 

Wallis, William------;..---Amsonand Ash--------Deed--... -June-l0-1889-May-15-1891---11:30-A"'-45-72 

Wallace, Willia.m---------Amson and Ash--------Release-Apr-30-1890~-May-15-1891---11:30-A•-46-367 

Wright, Geo • .A-----------M:rs. Ivlollie G. :Mead--Deed--~-hlay-12-189lt-May-22-1891---9-----A-:-45-75 
! 

Worste11craft, James------Peter Helch--------- -Deed---:-1Iay-18-1891::.-May-22-1891---ll: 30-A--45-7 6 

Wynne, JtB.-----------:---Est. of Ira N. Green : 
by Extrx-------------Beed--..+-Eay-23-1891i-June-9-1891---12----A--45-89 

,, if 
.• 

Wolf, Henry--------------E.c. Fairman---------Beed--~-Feg-15-1891.;.-June-10-1891--5-----~--46-414 

Whitcomb, Iviary E------ ---G. '.'!. Harris and Wife-Deed--~-Apr-ll-18917-June-15-1891--4-----P--46-424 

Woolam, J.C--------------Mrs. Julia DeBard----Deed--.;._June-17-1891-June-19-1891--8-----A--46-450 

wood, s.F------------;..---I.O.O.F. by Assignee-Release-sep-13-1863+-June-24-1891--9-----A"!'-46-468 
i . 

Williams, T. J---------·· --Sam Horn and. Henry 
Violf and Wife--------Copy o:fl . 

Decree~-Dec-23-1886~-June-24-1891--10----A•-46~459 
' I 

\'lood, E.. et al-----------liiary Evans-----------Deed--J,-Dec-13""'1890l-June-26-189ili.--10----A•-46-463 

Wagnon, A-.;_ _______ ------Julia DeBard---------Deea.-- ... -Nov..:.2-1887-1..-July-20-1891--~-----P--45-112 

Wright, Geo. A-----------E. Word. a.nd '.Vife-----Deed.--~-July-10-1891-July-11-1891--9: 30--A--46.,-514 

Word, Horace-------------Palmer and Wright----Releasd-July-10-1891-July-11-1891--5-----P--46-517· 

Wagnon, A----------------Mrs. Julia DeEard----Beed--~-Oct-13-1884~-July-20-1891--3-----P--45-114 
I 

Wallcer, J .E-----------:---Glenn- 1.Iord & Davis-- -Deea.-- .. LJune-15-189i-July-21-1891--&-----P--46-530 

Woolam, J. C--------------W .M .. and 11. J. Shumate- I 
--Deed---,-July-29-189i-July-30-1891--6-----P--46-541 

Word, Joh...11 J---------'----Horace Worcl----------Deed--~-Dec-31-1888.:..-Aug•5-1891----4: 20--P--46-563 

Whitley and Dailey-------F.H. Bayne---------·--Deea.--..:-Aug-3-1891---Aug-13-1891---3: 30--P--46•585 

Wylie,. A. J. ---..:.----------W .E. Dill----------- -Deed---l-]:ug-13-1891.:.-.Aug-13-1891---3-----P•-45-128 

Whittle, Eppie C---------J. C. VJhi ttle--------~Deed----Aug-15-1891--.Aug-17-1891---11----A--45-130 

Whi t":>l e, Julia 1.1---------J. C. 'l'ihi ttle------ ---Deed-----Aug-15-18 91--Aug-:17-1891---11----A--45-:131 

Walters, C .. F-------------Mrs. E.B. Green------Deed.----July-27-1891-Aug-26-1891---10----.A--45-135 

Word, ::~orace-------------H.A. and H.P. Holbert 
----Release-July-25-1891-Aug•21-189l---l-----P-.-46-597 

Wright, Geo. A-- ---------W .E .. -~Iilliams and Wife 
-~-Deed--~-Sep-4-1891-•-Sep-:5-1891----2--~--P--46-619 

·;·rel born, \'! .. L-------------Richard C. Hall------Deed---:-Aug-31-1891•-sep-7-1891- ---3---<--P--46-149 

weroorn, W .L----------- --F .3. Moore and '.'Jife--Deed----Sep•24-1891;..-0ct-l-1891----ll--.--A--47-22 

Williams, F.C- ----------Wm• Wylie------------Deed----Oct-28-1891--0ct-28-189ll..---2:25--P•-47-89 

Wagner and Price---------W.R. Galer and. wife--Deed----Aug-18-1891--0ct-31•1891---ll----A--47-126 
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word, Horace and K.R----Grainger and Davis----Release-Sep-21-l891~-Sep-23-1891---8--:...--A~-47L5 
" '. 

Word, Rorace------------~IrE. Anna Collins-----Deed--~-Sep-28-1891~-Sep-29-1891---8-----A~-47•17 

Word, John J. et al-----T .. B.. Greemvood------- -Quit C .,: 
Deed--~-Sep~l0-1891~-0ct-7-1891----2-----P~-47-46 

Wylie, Wm---------------F.c. Williams---------Deed--l-sep-28-1891~-0ct-28-1891---2:25--P~-47-89 
•• 1: j: 

I 

Weidemeyer, F .. A .. and Wife .. · 
---William Duncan et al--:Deed--~-Nov- 5-1891;-Novr-6-1891----9: 30--Al-47:...16..'t 

'. . ~ : ; j ; : 

Wagner, C. G.. and Price--Jas. A. McLean--------Deed--~-Oc t-31-189lf--l'fov-ll-1891---9--:...--A~-47i..l 73,: 
~'. P . I; !'.. 

Word, J. J. by rtobinson--Thos. E. Hall---------Releas~-Oct-22.-la91,:_-lfov-17-1891---9--:...--.A-'-47-184: 
' .. ' 

Word, J. J------------•--Thos. E .. Hall---------Deed--..l-l:iiay-l 9-1890~-Hov-17-1891---9-----A..,-47 ~185!, 
Weiler, John------------Edward Groth----------.:ielease-Oct-14-1891~-Nov-19.o..1891---9-----A~.:..47~18& 

• • r 
•r 

Wallis Lall'.lldes Co-----•--Wm. Hall--------------'~Ui t C ~, ! · . .. 
Dee'd---"t-Oct-24-1891..,-Dec:-17-1891---12----A~-47-265 

; :1 ' . :l 
• , I 

Woolley, John and Wife--Burrell Foster--------Deed--~-Oct-7-1886-:0--Jan-6-1892'.'9---4-----P-i-47-328 

VJhi tcomb, W .M. and Vlife-lfJ.aier, sol and Lavo, :M. .. . .' 
--Deed--..;.-Jan-ll-1892+-Jan~ll-1892---3-- --P~-47-3691 · 

~ '. ' j 1 '. 

Williams, H.B--------.;.--Dudley Vviley----------Deed--.,:;-Dec-22-1890it--Jan-23-1892---3-----P..;-45•19 
;; [! : '1 

;; [! ii : 

Wright, J. YJ"----------·--Dan McLeod----------.--Deed--~-Jan-29-1892;r.-Feb•l-1892~---9-----A~-4o~l99 
,' ' ' ( ,, 

Worley, J .L. and Wife---Vlm. Freeman--------~--Deed--of-Dec-26-l891~-Feb~ll•l892---3: 20--P~-47~452 
I < .. 

Wright, Geo. A-------.;.--Mrs. M:. W,, lvii tchell----Releas~-Feb-12-1892L-Feb-12-1892---ll----A·L47~453,1 

Vlhi te, J.E. and J:1I. s-----W. T. ?inkard----------Deed---LDec-13-1888t-Feb;..26-lS92---10----Ai-47-505:· 
;, ,; 

·r 

','Ja terman star Co--------M.ax Ep:pstein----------Deed---\-Feb-9-1892-~-Feb-29-1892---9-----A~-47-512! 
·' 'l 
:1 : 

Williams, F. C-----------R. J. Royall-----------Deed--..;-M:ar-2-1892-iL-Mar-2-1892~---3---- -P~-45-2011: 
i,, d I " 

Watson, Eliza-----------w.c. Kindall----------Release-Mar-1-1892-~-Mar-2-1892~---1:30--P~-47:-320 
•r 

Word and. Reagan---------G. VI. Gilbert----------Deed---LNov-26-1877~-Mar-7-1892:...---12----A-i-47-5301 • 
:; ' j 

Vfagnon, J.B. T .E. W .F .--I .P. Poyner-----------Deed~-.:;.;.11ar-7-1892-~-Mar-8-1892.:..---6-----P..J-47:..5351 , 
l! 

Wetmore and Barnes 
Trustees----------------Bennis Williams-------Deed--..;.j-Aug:...19-1390z-Mar-16.:..1892---11----A~-47-563 

Rei tell, caroline--------Marcus o. H.ei tch---_;--J)eed--j-I:Jiar-19-1892~-Mar-19-1892---12----Al-45~2111 

Watts, .A.11---------- ---Dan. Hassell----------])eed--~-Mar-2-1B92-t-A:Pr:-5-1892----2--.:...--Pi-45-216 

Wright and Lacy------~--J~ Ebert----- --------Deed--~-May-5-1891-t-May'...2-1892 ... ---9-----A~-48~8 
.,r c· (' a d v, agne ~ , na s • 'J. n r

1 
• 1 , •• 

F. E. rrice- ---- ----- - ---Henry Ash-------------Deed--~-May-2-1892-;;--liiay-2-18 92----4---- -P-h-45:...223, 
" 'I 

i ~ 

WOJlley, E .. E., J.L. A.F. 
R.B. Spayberry and Wife-J.B. Parker-----------Deed--~-M:ay- -1892~-May~l3-:-1892---9-----A~-48:...22 

Word, John J------------z.L. Robinson---------Deed--J-Ap~-19-1892~-MayJ.18-1892---3-----P~-48•30 
' d r r 

I : 
Word and Reagan ---------J.M. swanson----------Releas~-I/.Lay-14-1892+-May-23 ... 1892---2-----P.,-48~48 

warren, C.L. and Wife---J.M. Ferguson and Wm. i !1 · :: 

Revie-----------------Deed--..;,-May-26-18921-May•27Ll892---ll----·A.,i-48-63 

Wright, J. W-------------Palestine Loan Ass v n--Deed--•-I,IayJ.20-1892;-June-2-1892---~--:...--P~-48-80 
: ' ;: 

I . I 

word, J.N. and Wife--:...--Mrs. Sarah Howard-----Deed--J.-Dec-28-1891.l..-June-7-1892---10----A~-48J.90 

Winner~ M., J.J. Martin 
11.E. Malony, Trustees 
Ft. Houston Lodge I.O.O.F. 

---s.F. wood-----------;--Releas~-May-27-1892+-June-11-1892--8-----Al-48~96 

V!ard, Henry et al Trustees ., , . 
s. U. Baptist Church-----wm. Johnson------- -:...--Deed--:.;.1-~1.pr-26-1892+-June-13-1892--3-----:e.;;-48-97 

William,;sJn, A.3-----:--Geo. R. Cook----------Deed---:-M.ay-31-1892 ... -June-21-1892-.... 11----A ... -45-251 

Vlright and swans on---~-- Josh Taylor-------- ---Deed-- --July-23:...189?-July-23-1892--2-----P:--4$-154 

Viallace, Vfm. and. Wife·--F .. C. Imrie---------~--Deed---l-Feb-15-1889f-Aug-6-1892.o..---12----A--:--48:...Zh64 

watts, H.A. and Wife-7--J.E. Naismith------~--Deed--~-Aug- 1892-~-Aug.-11-1892---11----A ... -48:-167 

woolam, J.C--- ------~--subdivision part Blk.91-
---M:ap---- ~-Aug-29-1892---9-----A--48-197 .. . 
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Vvylie' VI .N. and Vi .H. 
3lack----------------,.---£JI.E. and Jno. Campbel::L- l' · · . 

--Deea.----;--Hov~4-1891-il..-rqov-4-1891----2-----P~-47-153 . 
.. 

Williams and Hoyall-----Tuirs. S .A.E. Fowler---Deea.---.,;.-Nov-20-1891~-Nov-20-1891---5-----P.:..-47,_191 
: j: 

·walker, J .. E-------------John H. Reagan-------Deed--- 1l-Aug-24...:1891.:..-nov-30-1891---5-----P:--47-219 

\7allace, Jake------ -----W. l,iarkham-----------Deea.---l-Nov-12-1891~-Dec-2-1891----4-----P~-45-l 7 5 

·::rel ch, ?eter------------J:.<J:rs. Julia DeBard--...;-Deed.---":'.'-June-8-1891,--Dec-16:-1891---.2: 30--P.;.-4.J-l 79 
d '~ 

vratts, H.A--------------:}eo. D. Hunter-------Deed---~-Bec-l-1891-~-Dec-2-1891----2..:---;F--47:-243· 
wootters, .A.H--------:---B. F. Brown-----------Deed.---4-Nov2.3-1891-~ -Dec-8-1891----8--•--A"'!-47-252 

>( '\ . . 

·v11agnon, W. T. et al------John n. Pet ·ty------...;-J)eed.-- -4-Dec.:..l 7-1887~-Dec-16:-1891---9-----.A.'..-47:..263 

Wtight, JevJell---- -- ----B. F. Chambers--------Deed.---4-nec-22-1891~-Dec-22:-1891---5--•--P+-47-29 5 

Williams~ H.B--------:---E.R. Sartor----------Deed.---1-Jan-4-1892-... -Jan-8-1892----11----A.:_-47-345 

Womack. Jim----------:---T.A. Helm------------Deed-- -Jan-2-1892-L-Jan-ll-1892---1--:---P--47-366 

Worley, J.L-------------Palestine Map Co-----Deed.---.;;.-Jan:-13-1892 ... -Jan-16-1892---3-----P+-47-386 

VJaTh:er, Samuel----------J. s. Hanks and \"Iife-.-Dee i---..;.-::oec-28-1891~-Jan-23-1892---1: 30--P--47:-401 

word, ~1iiargaret----------Jim Conaway----------Deed---:--Mar-10-188 -Feb-16-1892---2-----P--47:-468 

Woodard, T.A---------'---C.H .. Hassell and Wife i 
---Deed---J-Feb-17-189 -Feb-17-1892---3-----P~-47-471 

Woolam, J .. C-------------\iV .M:. Shumatte and Wife 
-- --Dee d----r-~iar-3-18 92-r-liiar~4-l89 2 ... - --3- - --P:--4 7 :-523 

'! I 

! ;,: 
Wagner and Price---- -:---W .. Q.. Reeves----------Deed---..;.-Feb-19-1892~-Iviar-12:-1892---lO----A,..-47-553 

; '1 

Williams, Dennis--- --;---~ar.nes and \T'letmore . . . \) . . _ . 
..Lrus tees-- - --- - - - - - --Dee d---""'.-""tug-l 9-1890r:--Mar-16-1892- --11-- - -..ii_--4 7- 063 

Vfhi tley, G. W. and C .B .. 
Dailey------------'."'--'."'--Leom :md Blum Land Co 

--Deed-- -Mar-9-1892--lviar-25;_1892---9--...;--A--47•579 

VlelbDrn, W.L------------John :Miller----------Deed---:-urar-j-1892-r:-A:Pr-4-1892----3--•--P~-47-591 

Wat ts, w. J--------------R.:M. Jackson---- ----Tax Deedi-Apr-5-1892-r:---AJ?r-7-1892---- --47-596 
:r . 

·,;;el born, w .L-- ------- ,---H.L. Cook------------Deed---1 -Apr-o-l892-j--Apr:-9-1892---"'"J::-----P--45-218 

Weidemeyer, F .. A---- ---.;..--J .N. Garner------ ----Deed---..;-iaar:-28-1892'""-Apr•9-1892----9-----A...;-47-623 

Woodward., J .. B-----------:Mrs. E .. B. Green------Deed---~-A:pr-30-18 92+-rvray-11-1892---11----A--48-20 

Vir igh t, Dan-------------G. W. Burkitt---------Deed---J-May-16-1892~-May-20-1892---10:15-.A•-48-37 
VJebiJ, :rhos. and Viife-;....--w. J. Shaver and ·~Jife.-Deed---~-May-23-1892;'"-May:-24-1892---3: 30--P--48-56 

·,vood, s. F--------- ---:---Maloney, :M.E. 
:Martin, J. J. 
M. :NJ.ms en, Trustees 
Ft. Houston Lodge 1 , 

I. o. O .F .------- -----Release-,-M:ay-27-1892~-June-11-1892--8------A•-48,... 96 

vrard, F.1'1---------------Lacy and Mclii:ea.ns-----Release.J,-ilune-16-189~-June-17-1892--3--":'.'--P~-48-105 
. . 

Vlrig!1t, liarry L------ ,---F .E. :Davenport-------Deed---J-JJ.ne-27-189~-June-27-1892--2--- --P--48-119 

vra tso n, J .F-------- -----1.il's. E .J3. Green------Deed----:-11ar-26-,189ll-June-27-18 92--4--:---P--48-123 

1,vagnon, w. T--- ----------Iii.rs. E .B. Green------Deed---...:-t}.ug-3-1891---June-27-1892--4: 30--P~-48-124 

Watson, J.F-------------Mrs. E.B. Green------Release...:-June-28-189?-June-30-1892--3-----P..;;-48-126 

Wa tkins-3urke & DuPuy---S .1n:. Stoval----------Deed by , 
Sheriff-i-July-5-1892+-July-6-1892---12----A--48-132 

Willis, R. S-------------J. G. Gold thwai te-----Deed---..;:-_:~pr-28-1892'""-July-ll-llli92--8--":'.'--A•-48-137 

Vlallaoe, 'v'lillia.m--------Julia DeBard---------J)eed---~-Se:p-2 7-18887-Aug,... 6-1892----12-...;--A--45-238 

woolam, J. c-------------Subdi vision part of 
Block 99-------------~iia:p-----:- --Aug•Z~-1892---9-----A:--48-197 

Wise Joh.n--------------Geo. E. McClure------Deed---~-oct-21-1891""-se:p:..3-1892 ... ---2-----P~-48;..208 ' .. ., 

Wright, J .. 1.V-------------Subd.i vision :Bljck 1E---:r:,rap---:-c- ~-48-244 

Vlrigh 1', Geo. A----------Lewis J errells by 
·rrustees--.----------Deed-----Oct..:.4-l.892-~-0ot~6-1892----o--·--P--48-270 

Wes~encraft, Jame -o t ' .., h ' s------ .... e er ~,",e..i.o ... - ---------.Re.Lease..;-Har...;23-1892~-0ct;..17•1892---11--.--.A--48-286 
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Williams, R.B. Jane et al-J0sie M. Burton-----Deed--...:;-Feb-17-189 . -Sep:...2-1892~---S-----A~-48'-202: 

Vlright, J. W- ----- -- ------Sud-Dvis. Blk. 11--'--Tuiap---.i.- 1-sep-23-1892---4-----P.i.-48-24~ 

Whitcomb, E. J. and Wife---samuel Manley-------Deed--..;-Sep-26-1892~-sep..;27-1892---9-----A.,.-48-249r 
Whitley, R.H. and E-------Gamn1age and Gammage-Power of · ii , . , 

atty--..;-Sep-28-1892~-Sep-29-1892---5-----P.i.-48-25~ 
' ,I ' 

1( ' 

Whitley, R.H. and J.G .. 
Sarah swanson-------------w.T. Dalrymple and 

(I 

Gammage and GaIIL.-nage-Power qf . ; . 
atty--~-gep~5-1B92:...+-sep~29:...1892---5-----P.i.-48.i.251 

;: ;; ; ii ; " 
J.c---------------:a::.v .. Prather--------Deea.--~-Aug-30-1892~-0ct..;11-1892---3-----P-il-45..;271 Woolam, 

,, ' 

watts, R.11-----------------H. and L. Gaston----Deed---:-- -1870~-0ct.i.8-1892 ... ---4--~--P~-48-27~ 

i.Jelsh, ?eter----- --- _.;.. _ ---Jas. Wes tencraft--- -R.elease-Mar-2-1892-~-0ct..;l 7..;1892---11----A""-48:...28 6 
n 

·wright, Geo. A------------Earia Furlow--------Deed..---'-Nov-4-1892-~-Nov-4-1892----2--- --P1!-4S:-319 
Ii . ; •• 

: :I :, " 

Hells, 3.o-oert et al-------.8.nderson County-----need--..i>-Nov-:-5-1892-+-I'Jov:-'ll-1892----6-----P~-48:-324 

Wright, ·Geo. A. et al-----J.W. Nance----------Deed--~-Oct-22-1892~-Nov:...10-1892---5-----P..:-48-347 

word, 1.'I.L. J. Est. of-•-- -W .L. Derd.en---------Deed--:--:rrov•ll-1892+-Nov-11:...1892---3--:---P""-48..;354 
,; ; ,, 

Watts, l;irs. Rebecca--'-----Alexand.er Arter-----Deed----Nov:-2.5-1892~-~rov ... 28:-1892---1: 30--P~-48-402 

'Shi te, Ella---------------·ij/ .. H. Holliday-------Deed--~-Hov-25-1892+-Nov-28-189.(3---2-----P~-4~-404 

Willis, :P. J. et al---·-----R. S. Willis------ ---Deed--"'."-.b..pr-28-18921-Dec-1-1892:----8-- ---A..;-48-416 

Williamson, A.B-----------\1.B. McKinney-------Deed--..;-Nov-14-1892+.-nec-10-1892---11: 10-A-:-48-441 
i! ,, . ' 

Weis, AlBert and :?1.obert----Lewis. W. Tucker---Deed----Nov"."30-1892+-Dec:-10-1892---2: 30--P..;;-48:-442. 

Whitaker, and Bonner--- ----Lawrence Cs.rpenter--Deed by .. . , . 
Sheriff":"-Dec-7-1892-~-Dect-12.:.1892---9-----A..!-48-444. 

Wright, G.A---------------swanson and Davenport- ,, . 
---Deed--..,.-Dec:...8-l.892-~-Dec.i.12~1892---11----A.;;.-43;...4 

Weidemeyer, F.A. by 
H .R. Royall-------- -------J. J • ..Wigen---- - -----Release-Dec-14-l892~-Dec:-16:-1892--·-ll: 30-A-r-48 ... 473 

William, A.B. anc1 Wife----sam Lucas---------'--Deed--1-nec~2-1892-1-Dec:...19-1392---2-----Pi-48:-492 
war a.., E. J-------- -- --------H. C. Nelson--------- -Deed----Dec-24-18~2.+-Jan-:3-1893----3-- ---P--48-53l 

·:,vord, John J--------------James Liley---------need--..;-June-16-189?-Jan-12,...1893---2--..,;--P ... -48-591, 

'Hright, Geo .A--- -- -------W. T. Smi th----------Release-June-ll-189~-Jan-12-1893---2-----P1~48-:602 
VJriesht, Geo. A-------~----s .G. Jackson--------Deed--... -June-ll-1892-Jan:-24,...1893---3-----P.i.-49•4 

Word, John J--------------W.H. Hewe~t------:---Deed----Jan ... 12-1893~-Feb.:.2-1893----1:30--P":"-49-31 

word., John J------ --------J. W. Nance----------Deed----E'eb.;. 9-1893-!..-Feb-10-1893---9-----A""!'-45-303 
jt 

word., Jeff--------- --"-----Joi:u.1 II. Reagan---:---Deed----•ian-25-1893+-Feb-11~1893---10: 10-Af-49-79 

Word, Horace and J.J------W.B. Robinson-------Part. . . ·, 
Deed--"'."-July-15-189l-Feb,...20-1893---3-----P~-49-118 

Vveidemeyer, F .A-----------B.F. Blount---------Deed----Oct-17-1892.:.-Feb-24-1893---5-----P..:-49-137 

ward, :Margaret------------c. Johnson----------DeeC'l--•-I1r1ay-7-1892-:-Feb-27-1893---ll----1)-45-309 

A------------Caroline Rushmore---Deed.r----].iar-l-1893-~-Tuiar:...1-1893----2: 30--P""-49-150: Wright, Geo. 

Wright, Geo. A------------M.w.. ])unham---------De ed----1.:rar-l-1893-r-Mar-1-1893----2: 30--J?..:-49'-152 

Wright, J • 1!1---------------Chas. :leaser-----...;--Deed----Sep-16-1892~-I,'Iar.-2-TI..893--..;.-12----A~-45-313 

·;;eroorn, w .L-- ···-----------A. D. Terrell--------need--.;;.- July-l-1891i-11ar-7-1893"----ll----A~-49-l64 

Wel""OJ rn, Vl .L-------------A. D.. Terrell--------Release-Feb,-4-1893-L-}.tar-7-l893----ll----A4-49,-166 

Wright, H.L. --- ----------:Mrs. J. carnahan----Deed.---,.-:Mar-10-1893r--:M:ar-10-1893---2: 30--Pi'"-45-319. 

Wright, H.L- --.------•----F .B. Markle----- ---~Deed--•-Jan.-14-1893l.-IVJ:ar'-ll:...1893---l0: 30-A'--49-194. 

Wright, Geo. A-------------vr .:L. Link-----------Deed----Tular-l-1893-".'"-Mar-13.-1893---9: 10--A..;;.-49-198 

·williams, T. J. by Admr----J. G. lvlayes----------Deed----May-2-1890-.;,.-Mar-28;...1893---12-~--A--49-259 

VVilliams, L.E .. Admr-------J.:M .. Silliman-------Relin~uish 
ment-----June-9-1890--~Iar..;28-1893---12----A~-49-261 

Watkins, J .. B---- --- _;_ ____ J.virs .. A.A. Storey----Deed----Oc t-19-1892~-rvrar-29-1895---1---- -P--49-271 
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Westencraft, James------A. Teah----------------Release-Oct-17-1892-..:.0ct-17-1892---11----A:.. .... 48-287 

Williams, J .K-----------E. C. and J .. Tur. Fallvvell-Revocation of 
Power of . 
atty-----Aug-4-1892,..--0ct-27-18912---8-----A--48-302 

Williamson, Laura E-----3 .Ii,. Chambers and Wife­
---Deed-----Se:p-24-18~2--Nov-11-1892---11----A--48-327 

Wallace, J .E------------1/Ix·s. M.A. Hughes---- --Deed---'--Dec-8-1891---Dec-6-1892----2: 30--P--48-433 

we idemeyer, lilaggie------1::.E. De le s:pine--------Dee d- ----Oct-2 6-1891--De c-6-1892----9-- ---A--45-279 

Wi.ug, Mrs. '#. C----------0. D. Ferguson---------Deed--~:--:Dec-5-1892""--Dec-o-1892----9-----A--45-278 

Willis, R.S-------------P.J. Willis et al-----Quit c •. ' 
Deea.-- ... --.A.:pr-28-189?--Dec-1-1892----5-----P--48-417 

Wekli.u, Jno. and Kate•--Henry and M.E. Davis--Deed-----:May-10-18SS--Nov-22-1892---2:25--P--48-376 

Walker, H.M----------.;.--J::. C. Ray--------------Deed---,--Oet-28-18'01--Dec-15-1892---10----A--48-467 

watts, V!illis J---------Geo. D .. Hunter--------Deed.--""--Dee-14-1892--Dec-15-1892---10----A--48-468 

Wise, E:rs. C. F----------llirs. Caroline Bi ttle--J)eed--..;1--Jan-6-18931--Jan-6-1893----1-- - --P--48-550 

Wylie, o .D--------------c .. Vl. Lawrence---------J)eed---,--])ec-3-1892,..--Dec-14-1892---9-----A--48-465 

Weklin, Joh.n------------Julia DeJard----------J.elease--Jan-6-1893.:..--Jan-6-1893----2-----P--48-573 

wash burner, T,. I------~--D .. 1.1. Butler--- --------Deed-----Jan-6-1893-+--Jan-9-1893----2-----J?.--48-570 

'{:/ash.burner, I. T- --- -----3hTuI. Eu tler-- ---------Deed-----Jan-6-1893"?--Jan-9-1893----2- ----P--48-571 
L. A 

Vla tkins, Lusinda--------John 11Iclnist------- ---Deed.---:-- Jan-20-1891--Jan-12-1893---2-----P--43-594 

Viright, Geo. A--------:---A.3.. Eo'vvard-----------Release~ -Jan-16-1893--Jan-25-1893---1: 15--P--49-13 

Viall ace, R. J----- .. ------_.:\.rnirald R.icks---------Deed--~--Jan-ll-189~--.Jan-16-1893-- -8-----A--48-609 

and. B.F. camnbell Wilcox, E.D-------------M.A. 
- -- •-Deed---,- -Feb-10-189~--~'eb-15-1893-- -8-----A--49-100 

VJ"illiar.as, :H. 0-------- ---z .A. l':IcR.eynold s-------Deed-- -Feb-22-189~--Feb-28-1893---10----A--45-311 

Wainr igil t, l.i.a ttie---_;_--: .. Irs. N .A. Sims--------Deed---:--.l.~ov-21-189~--1'.Jiar-4-1893----5-----P--45-315 

Wagner, c .G----------•--W .Q. Reeves-----------Release--l;~ar-3-1893~--:Mar-3-1893----5-----P--49-157 

Wright, H .. L. ---------..;.--Josie ca.rnahan --- ----Deed-----~.~ar-7-1893~--~ar-7-1893----2: 30--P--49-167 

Warren, 'Jill------------Royall and Emerson----?ov1er of 
atty--~-Feb-4-1893~--Mar-9-1893----2-----P--49-176 

Wagner, c. G. and Co-----s .. L. Riley---- --------Deed---:--h~ar-9-1893~--Mar-9-1893----4-----P--49-180 

Wrigil t, Geo. A---- ------Fillis Furlow---------Deed---1--£,1ar-4-1893 .. --:r.:rar-10-1893---2: 30--P--49-186 

Vfe.usell, T. V------------sta te of Texas--------Redempt:_-Mar-15-1893--Mar-17-1893---10----A--49-223 

'ilel born, W .L------------J .]il. Gore and Wife----Deed--.;.'--Mar-6-1893i--11ar-25-1893---4-----P--49-255. 
'j 

Welch, I .L---- -- --------J .R. :E'oster-----------need---'--Jan-9-1893:--A:pr-10-1893---5-----P--49-314 
i; 

Williams, L.E. Adrnr-----H.A. and M.P. Holbert-Beed- -Jan-25;..189~--A:pr-17-1893---11:30-A--49-333 

Wiley, T .. A--------------w .P. Cain and Wife----Deed---~-:t,::ay-10-189tj--A:pr-l 7-1893---2-----P~-49-334 

Wright, Geo. A----------A.F. Erwin------;..-----Assigrim;°t-Apr-3-1893~--A:pr-3-1893----6:30--:P--49-344 
•' 

Wright~ J.W-------------T.P .. Young Admr-------J)eed---:--Apr-19.;..189~--.A.pr-22-1893---2-----P--49-375 

\'lh.i tley, G. W------------Phebe Parker----------Deed-----May-l 7-1893--.A.pr-22-1893---5-----P--49-379 

Wilkins, Hrs. LB--------n.c. Bowden-----------Deed-----.A:pr-17-1893,--May-5-1893----10----A~-49-407 

Wolf:f, J .F. and Palmer--J. Vl.. Nance------------Deed.-----May-1-1893-+- -May-5-1893----6--- --J?--49-411 

~"fa ters, Lewis ancl Callie 
----W.H. Hollid.ay---------Deed-----:May-9-1893.;.--May-9-1893----11----A--49-424 

'Sater s, Call.ie----------Alferd Boyd-----------Deed-----Apr-2 7-18 93--May-9-18 93----ll--•-A--49-426 

iVoodward, w.F-----------Noah and Hanna Strother 
--Copy o:f 

Judgmt-.~-June-9-1893--June-9-18 ---3-----P--49-494 

Wallace, R.L------------.A..C,, and S .. R. Green---Deed-----May-16-1893--June-28-1893--1-----P--45-347 

Wright, w .B-------------J .11. Silliman and Co--Release:..-June-26-1893-June-27- 93--5-----P--49-530 

· \\feiler, lflrs. 1Jlag0.rYie-----Jo"'1n --- ·1 d rJ 111ei er-----------Dee -----June-23-1893-June-29-18 93--4-----J?--45-350 
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Wetmore, Jacob S--------Ge o. Garrett--- --- --Deed--...,-nov-30-l886:-Mar;...3Q-l893---5: 30--P--49-2~: 5 

Wright, Geo. A----------state of Texas--------Bo .• Jd--~-Apr-4-1893-;'!"-Apr'-4-1893'!"--- - .... -49-347 

Wright,· Geo. A-- --------Iiyton Booker----------Heleas~-Apr-14-l891--Apr...,20-l893---2-----P--49-367 

Word, Thos. J-----------J.P. Young Ad!Gr-------Deea.--..:-Apr-19-l893~-Apr-22-1893---2-----P•-49-374 

Wright, J.Vi-------------P.H. Hughes-----------Deed----Apr-20-1893--Apr-22.;..1893---2-----P--49-377 

Vlhi tley' G. W------------c. E. Daley---- --- --- -Deed.----Apr-8-1893-i-Apr-22-1893---8-----P•-49-381 
;• : 

Whitley, G.W------------D.B .. Grigsb;y----------Deed--..;-Aug-29-l892~-Apr•29-l393---2:30--P..;_49;...399 
. -. . 

Wright, Geo. A-- ---------H. C. swanson----------Deed--~-1.Iay-20-1893t-1'Iay-27-l893---ll----Aj-49-466 
watts, J .F. and VJife----!J.rs. Tennie Hanr1a-----Deed--~-Aug-8-l892-.;..-May-29-l893---l0----A~-49.;..470 

Wood, T.B---------------J.P. Smith------------Deed--~-Feb-13-1877li.-June-5'!"1893---10:30-A'""-49...,478 

Wilder, H.B. and ·.vife---J .H. Silliman---------Deed--"'!"-Ju.ne-8-18934-June-13-1893--9-----A--49-495 

·walker, H .]!----------- --W. H. Holder------- -- --Deed--~-.Apr-2tj-;J_893.l..-June-23-l893--ll-- --A~-49-50 a . . 

Weiler·, John- -----------1/Irs. 11.Laggie Wei1e·r----Deed.--.-i-June-29-189~-Ju.ue-29-l893--4-----P~-40.;..35oi 
Weidemeyer, F • .A. and F-~Designation of HJmestead Ju.ne-28-189Z-July-3-l893---4-----P~-49•537 

' ' ; 

Welch, Ivia t and Margaret-J .H. Jarrells---------Deea..--.;..-:May-6-l.893-...,-July-12-1893--10----A..:-49-557 

Welborn, rt.L---------"'."--H.~. Co~k-------------Deed----July-22-189i-.Aug-7-1893----4-----P~-49•599 
Word, John J------------Vl .}~. Barrett----------Beed--.-,.-Dec-l 7-l892 .. -Aug•l9-1893---5-----P~-49-614 
Wright, J.W-------------P .. W. Brown------------Power o.f . . , 

atty'"'.:-."~ug-2-l893-4-sep-4-1893----11----A.;-50-13 

Wekline, John-----------T .. T. a.nd E.L. Gammage-Deed--~-May-5-1891-+-sep-l9-l893---~--- -P...!-50.;..37 

Wright, Geo. A-------"'!"--1.!irs. 
I • 

E.T. Davison-----Release:-Sep-lo-1893.:i-sep-16-1893---10----A..;-50•51 

\Nyn.n, J. B and IuA-------:!l.I. A. Leave-------- ----Deed----sep-26-18934-sep-30-1893---3-----P-:i..50-85 
• i 

John J------------J .E. walker-----------Release-Ji.Ug->25-18911-sep-30-1893---5-----P~:-oo-90 
• I 

Wagnon, W. T. et al------John N .. Pet·ty-------'--Deed.--.J-July-24-189~-0ct-28;...1893---ll----A-i-50-145:' 
) 'i 

Word, M:.L. J----------"":'--H.enry 3utler---------~Deed .. ~~Nov-3l-l.8871-oct...,30-l893---5-----P-:-5o;...147 

Vliley, E , O. and L. C • 
'H .L. s·Gevenson and ~'iife-l.:irs. Laura C. 1Eiller--Deed---'-Aug-9-l877-~-lifov-6-1893;...---l0----A•-50-l 73 

warren, A.L. and Koher--I .N. Meyers-----------Q.ui t c---Apr-10-1893f-Ifov-1J-1893---8-----.A.-;-50;...192 

'Nright, J.w. by 
Jen,:ie V. Numsen-----;...--p .H. Hughes-----------:~eleas~:-Nov-14-1893~-Nov-l4-l893---ll----A--50-201 

Wright, J. W. ·oy 
Jennie V. Numsen--------P .:I. Hughes- --------.--Release.;-Nov-2.0-l893~-Nov..;.2l-l893---10----A-i'-50•235 

\'lhi tescarver, C .L----""'.--Pales (;ine Loan .Ass 1 n--Deed---~Nov-18-1893~-Nov-22...,1893---10----A...;:-50-238 
1 'I :.'. 

d 
word, J. J------ ---------li:..urchison and Stout---Deed- -""'.,..May-30-1892+-lfov-25-1893---ll----A-:1-50-243 · 

Williams, W .. L--------·--G.A. Steinle----------Power o:J: 
atty--.... Nov-6-l893-...;-Nov-27-l893---3:30--P--50...,246 

• I • 

Wise, Dora L------------Frank King------------Deed----Aug-2-1893-f:-Nov7287l893---12----A-,_45-387 

Walker, J.E. and Wife;...--John Vossler----------Deed----Nov•27-1893.ll-uov-29-1893---9-----A-•50-250 

Walker, J.E. and Wife---John w .• Vo:Ssler-------Deed---•Oct-2-l893-+-Nov"'!"29-l893---9-----A-'-507 252 

Vfa·tkins and Burke-------R. C. Shel ton----------Deed.----Nov-20-1893'""-Ifov;...30~1893---l: 30--P-~50-256 
Vl.R .. DuPuy--

Willis, R.s. by Extrs---Whitley and Daily-----Deed---;..July-24-l89$-Dec..;.ll-1893---l0----A--50•325 

wa tkins, Chas-----------Oli ver, :Li:cKenzie------Deed----Dec-9-1893-.;-Dec-ll-1893---10: 30-A--50-328 . ' 

Wright and Swanson------watt Quarles--------;..-Deed----Jan-6-1893--:-Dec-19•1893---10:30-A--50-357 

Williams, J.H---- ------G.L. Kimbrough et al--Deed---•Nov-22-1893J-Dec-23-l893---10----.A--50;...367 

Wright, J.W-----~-------summers Smith---------Deed----Dec-28-18~3 .... -Dec-28 .... 1893---3-----P--45-392 

Worttus, A.H------------B.F. 3rown------------Deed----Oct~26-1893--Jan-2-1894----9-----A--50-395 

Wiggins, Reu.ben and W.ife-
--;...--M.s. Avant------ -----Deed----Dec-19-1893--Jan.:.8-1894----lO----A--50-419 

Wright, J1.vY. by Jennie v. 
Numsen~--P.H. Hughes---------~-Release~Dec~21-1893--Jan-10-l894---2-----P--50743l 
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Weiler, John------------City of Palestine-----Deed--.:.-June-29-18S2~-June-29-1893--4-----P--49-531 

·winne, J .B--------------A .. C. and s .R .. Green---Deed--f-July-l-1893~-July-4-1893---5-----P--45-357 

Walker, Loretta Edna----s. T .. Howard----et al--Deed--'7-I1Iar-8-1893-1'.--July-14-1893--4-----P--49-568 

VIrigh t, Harry-----------s .. F. Davenport------ --Release-Jan.;..14..:1s93t:-July-17-1893--7~----A~-49-57l 

Wilbanks, J• S--------;._ __ p .. W. Ezell------------Deed--2--Jan-21-18931~-July-21-1893--12----A--45-355 

White, Wm--------- ------s. E. Brinnincamp------Deed--.,.-Dec-7-1891-1--Aug-23-1893---10: 30-A:-49-622 

Whitley and Dailey------Leon and J3ulm Land Co-Deed--~-Aug-3-1893-l--Aug-29-1893--•ll----A~-49-626 

Welborn, w. L------ ------Chesley lviurphy--------Deed----July-2 8-18 9:3-sep-7-18 93- ---4--- --Pi-50-26 

Wright, J .v.r----------:..--Julia DeBard by P. W.. .. . 
1 

•. i 

Brown Trustee---------Deed---:i--Sep-5-1893-:--Sep-8-1893l..---l-----Pl..-5Q-28 

Wright, Geo. A----------11.II. Aa.dington--------Deed--•-Sep-5-1893---Sep-8-1893----4-----P•-50-30 

Wynne, J .. B--------- -----A. C. and S. R. Green---Release-Se:p-2 5-1893'7--Sep-26-1893---9-----A--50-78 
il 

walker, J.E--------- ---John J. word----------Release-Aug-25-189lr-sep-30-1893---5-----P--50-90 

Weroorn, M.B------------G.B. Emerson by .'Shff--Deed--i-Oct-4-1893--..,,.Qct-6-1893----5-----P~-50-106 

Wagnon, J~B., T.E .. and 
W.F---------------------I.P. Poyner-----------Deed--~-Jan•6-1893-~-0at-9-18~3----5-----P~-50-113 

. . 

Wright, Daniel----------G.W. Burkitt et al----Deed--~-Oct-2-1893-i--Oct-14-1893---11-~--A~-45-373 
;, \ 

' • I 

Williams, W .L-----------E. S. and G.A. steinle-Deed--.+-Oct-14-1893r--Oct-18-1893---9------.\--50-132 

Walker, J.E---.:;.---------B.F. and Wm. Broyles--Deed--.i,-:May-8-1893-r-Oct-30-1893---6-----P--45-375 

Wiclcs, :Mansel-----------c. w .L. Mickley--------Deed--,..-Hov-l-1893-~-Hov-1-1893----4-----P--50,...160 

Woodard, W. F------- - ----Geo. E. ]Jiatthews------Deed.--..:.!-lfov,...4-1893-~-Nov-ll-1893---3-----P~-45-382 

Wicks, Ma11sel-----------P.H. Hughes-----------Deed--~-nov-13-1893:l.-Nov-l7~1893---2:30--P.;.-50-221 

woman's ;telief Home--•--w.c. Foster-----------Deed--~-Nov-15-1893~-Nov;..22-1893---10----A~-50-236 

Worley, -J .L-------------Jno .. A. Hassell-------Deea.--~-Apr-l 7-1893~-Nov-22-1893---ll----A;..-45-384 

Vlicks, Mansel-----------P.H. Hughes:..----------Deed--l-Nov-20-1893~-Nov-24-1893---2-----P;-45-385 

Watkins, Gharles--------Oli ver and Eliza McKenzie 1• 

--- -Deed.--·LDec-18-1891~-Dec-7 -1893----1--- --P•-50-281 

Whitley and Dailey------R.S. Willis by Ex-crx--Deed---:t-July-24-1893-Dec-11-1893---1.0----A--50-325 
i 'i 

Walker and Haynes-------J .11 .. :sradshaw---------Deed--~-Dec-12-1893~-Dec-12-1893---4-----P--45-390 
·Ninston, John-----------G. W .. Burki tt----------Deea.--..:.-Dec-13-1893~-Dec•l8-1893---l0----A--50-349 

Wagnon, Ed--------------Allen Sexton----------Deea.--l-Dec-20-18931-Dec-20-1893---2-----P--50-362 
! /; 

weide!11eyer, Mrs. Flora--1frs. 11L~E. Delespi.ne---Deea.--~-Dec-28-l893~-Dec~29-1893---8-----A.;.-50;..388 
:: ', 

WaDter, Vl. F-------------J .F. l.~ash-------------Deed--..:.!-July-16-189~-Dec-29-1893---3-----P•-45-393 

Holverton, :M.B----------J.M. Silliman---------Deed--"'-Oct-l-1891-f.-Jan-8-1894----2-----P--50-422 

Wolverton, :M.B----------John N. petty---------Deed--J-oct-31-1893r-Jan-8-1894----2-----P--50-423 

:;:rol ver.ton, xJI.B- ---------James F. Starr--------Deed----Fe-o-6-1893-i-Jan-8-1894----2-----P--50-424 

Watkins-Hawthorn and Horn 
•--3urke-DuPuy and Watkins . 

---Deed--~-Jan-6-1894-~-Jan-12~1894---9-----A--50-452 

Winston, Eorace---------T. w. M:oore------ ------Deed--..;;-Jan-10-1894+-Jan-13-18 94---4-----J?"'f'-45-394 

West, John c------------Margaret T •. Ulen-----Deed-- July-2-1860~-Jan-26-1894---4-----P•-50-539 

Wright, Geo. A----------Wm. Riles and Wife----Deed.--•-Feb-7-1894-~-Feb~9-1894----9:30--A--50-570 

Wright, Geo. A----------:Mrs. M. Brown, by Shff. 
---Deed----Feb-6-1894-~-Febl..9-1894----9:30--A--50-571 

Wagnon, J.B-------------Geo. A. Wright--------Deea..--~-Oct-22-1892--11ar~3-1894----3-----P--50-629 

Welch, ~eter------------Julia DeBard----------Deed--"""-A:pr-25-1392 ... -lr.ar-9-1894----10----A--45-396 

'Nhi -cc omb, w----------·--E. D.. Wilcox by Ro-oinson 
----Release-Jan-12-1894--Mar-16-1894---2-----P•-51-26 

Vlelch, Peter------------Julia DeBard by Robinson 
-----R.elease-M:ar-23-1894~-Iviar-24-1894---9-----.A--51-42 

Helc.!:1, reter------------G .B. Gibson and '•'lif'e--Deed----Apr-4-1894---..:i.pr-4-1894----10----A--51-62 
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Watkins, L.C. and Burk 
and DuPuy---------------Eorn-J:Iawthorn and 

Watkins----------~----Deea.--..:.i-Jan-6-1894- Jan-12-1894---9-----A..:;-50._452 

Wright, J. Vi-------------Chas. Yeager--------:_-Deed---,:_Dec-7-1893- Jan-.15-1894---3-----A-~45-395 
' 

Wofford, J.F. Admr------Thos. Griffiths-------Deed---~July-12-189~-Jan-15·1894~--ll----A--50-472 ' ;i 
'Noodward, Jno. R--------w .B. Rob ins on----- -----Deed.---::_J.IJO:v-21-1889i-Jan'e"22-l894---3-----P-:r-50-508 · 

,, 'I ' 

;; H I 

Wright, G•20. A----------Peter H. Green--------Release ... Jan-9-1894-.ll-Jan-31-1894---10----A..::_50_553 

campbell---------Deea.--J:..sep-25-1885j-Feb-3-1894-+---12----A-,..50-561 
. ii ' ·. 

west an~ Ludiker--------W.E. 

Wright, J. W---------- ---~·i .M:. Lacy-------------Deed--~~Jan-22-18944-Feh:..22-1894---1-----P·-50~606 
L , 

: I . •• ., 
Wright, Geo. A----------B.F. and Wm. Broyles--Release!""Feb-23-1894~-Feb.o.24..:.1894---3-----P..:.;..5Q-612 

,, d " 

" 
Wright, Geo. A----------J.13. Wagnor-----------Deed---:-Oct-22-1892.:i-11ar-.3-1894•---3-----P-.-50-629 

Gill-------------Deed.---,-Jii:ar-9-1894-j-Mar-10-1894---4-----P-~51-20 Williams, Mrs .. E. A-----W.E. 

Wilcox, E.D. by H.obinson : . 
---W. Whitcomb-----------Release:-Jan-12-1892~-Mar!""l6-1894---2-----P~..:.51-26 , I 

Wright, J. W. by atty----E:phrian Griffin-------Deed---.:-11.ar-20-1894~-Tuiar!""20-1894---ll----A-:;..45 ... 398 

Wright, G.A-------------:Bryan-Silliman and . 
Gorman---------------Deed.--- .... Mar-7-1894--#-Mar .... 23-.1894---2-----P-.!""51~39 

' 'l 

Vfelch, Peter------------G. Vl. Burkitt----- -----Deed---,rlviar-23-1894~-M:ar-24-1894---9-----A-r-51-43 
:1 ,, 

Ylord, John J------------Rorace Ayer s----------Deed.---r-lJiar-29-1894~-Mar-30"'.'1894---4-----P-1r-51-57 
;1 

Woo.dall, Wm-------------E.ill and Dr iggers-----Deed---j:--Mar-12-1894~-A:pr-2-1894----g: 45--?--51~59 

Wyse, John 

word, John 

Wyse, John 

' . 

and Wife-----wm. :Broyles------ -----Deed.---:Htar-:31-18 94i-Apr-5-1894----5- ----P-;:-51-72 

J. et al-----Smi th Tindall---------Deed---:....June-9-1834...!-Apr-.12•1894---3---•-P-r-51-93 
" . 

and Wife-----v.rm. Broyle s-----------Release.-Apr-14-1894~-1\.pr-14-18 94---4-----P-L. 51-"103 
•• ii ,' 

Wilson, J.P. and Vfif'e---J .E. :Bowman and Wife--Deed---,-.May•l6-1893-f:-Apr-23-1894---l--- -J?-i.-51-116 

Wright, J.w-------------Tobe King-------------Deed.----Apr-lS-1894~-Apr-26-1894---9-----A-:-45-408 
\ ' ,, 
. ' 
" 

wright, G. VI. and Lacy---Mary Byrnes-----------Deed---•Jan-14-1893.fi-Apr-27-1894---2: 45--P--45-409 
q 
·i 

Wolverton, J.T----------Tom Coleman-----------Deed---,.:..Nov-3-1890-~-May-4-1894 ... ---10----A--"51-144 
i! 

Wo;)dward, J.B. and Vlife-J. s. sarvis-----------Deed---:-May-30-189'2;1-May-10-1894---~-----P- ... 51-161 
i ' ' ! " 

Wolff, J .F- --- ----------G. \·r • .l:'almer-----------Deed---r-11ay-18-1894~-::;.~ay-21-18 94---4-----P-•45-417 
11 

Wiley, 1virs. D-----------1,~iss L .E. Dexter------Deed---~Dec-4-1891--;!-May-23-1894---.§---- -P--51-197 

Wiley, 1Irs. D-----------Miss L .R. Dexter------Releasei'!"'J·u.11e-15-189Z:-Iviay-23-1894---5-----P--51-198 
':i ' ' J ' 

Wiley, Mrs. D---- -------Miss L .IL Dexter------Deed---7"'Dec-29-1894~-May•23-1894---5-----P-:-:-51-l 98 i . 
. ~ 

Weidermeyer, F.A--------Reeves,Baldwin--------Deed---~Apr-23-1894-:HJ.Lay-26-1894---6-----P-;.-51-208 ., 

we idemeyer, F. A---------John Reeves et al-----Deed---..:.June-13-1893-May-26-'1894---l---- -P--51-209 

warren, D.F-------------T.R. Dunn-------------Deed----Apr-22-1893•-May-29-1894---10----A-L51-214 

v:arren, J. J. and Wife---T.R. Dunn-----------:--Deed---..:Jan-l-1894--:-lliay-29-1894---10----A-.;..51-219 

Word, Horace and Wufe---G. Vi. Burki t-r;--------:..-Deed---:;..1Iay-30-1894-:-June-2-18 94---4-----P-~51-231' 

Wright and Lacy---------A. Driedapple---------Deed----:-Mar-23-1894--June-16-1894--g-----P-:..45-420 
' ' 

~;fagnon, A. and Wife, A. T .. 
Wagnon------------------Mrs. M.E. Bla.ck-------Deed---li..Feb-26-1889--July-2-1894---4-----J?-:-51"'7277 

Williams, M:rs. E.A------W • .A. Gill President---Deed---..:.July-9-1894..:-July-11-1894--10----A-~51-309 

Word, J.J.--------------R.obert Duncan---------Deed---.;..June-14-1894-July-21-1894--5-----P-:-51-318 
' 

Woodard, J.H. ancl Wife--John Woolley----------Release~July-2.3-1894-July-24-1894--8-----A--51-321 

Word, John J------------G.V! .. Burkitt----------Deed----July-31-1894-Aug-3-1894----5-----P--51-347 

White, W.L ... and Wife et al 
-------Panola Y .. Davis-------Deed----Mar-8-1893--.-Aug..:15~1893---12----A--51-365 

Walker 9• W .F. and Wife---E..A. Jernigan---------Deed----.Aug-21-1894--Aug-21-1894---5-----P-;_51-376. 

Wright, C. F.. and Wife---Mrs. s. Phillips------Deed----sep-11-1894 .... -se:p-13-18 94---11----A-.;_51-413 

William, W .L. by Agt----J .E. Harris---------:..-Deed----Dec-2-1893---s·3p-15-1894---12----A--5l-4l9 
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vratts, i>Irs. Rebecca-----':L1ax Collector---------Deed----.\pr-3-1894-:r-A:Pr-4-1894----1--- --P--51-63 

'~··Jat ~s, 1~1.E. and i~I.,E. 

J)a vis-------------- - -- --'I1ax Colle c tor---------Deed-- ---Apr-3-1894-;--Apr-4-1894----1: 30--P ... -51-67 

\Vilson, M:. J-------------A.111~ Denson-----------Deed----Jan-31-1890~-Apr-23-1894---1-----P ... -51-114 
,, 

'~•'illiams, W. s---------- -:M.E. and. Vi. P. 1'1J.omas--Deed--7-Dec-9-187 9-;--Apr-30-1894---9-----A;--51-131 
' i! ,, 

Williams, Vi.3-----------R.C. Fitzgerald and. , 
Viife------------------Deed---:-Sep-9-1893-:--Apr-30-1894---9-----A--51-133 

,, ,, 

rlright and Colley-------Thos. 11. Colley-------Deea.--+-Apr~l6-1894i:...-May-ll-1894---ll----A--51-162 

Violff, J .F----------- ---G. W. Palmer--- --- -- --Deed--... -l;Iay-18-1894
1
:...-May-21-1894---4---- -P--45-418 

''. ;; 

Wilcox, D--- --- -----,---W .}{. Holder and V!ife--Deea_--i-Iviay-20-1894~-May-22~1894---9-----A--51-185 
!; 

l !! 

Wat-cs, E.E-----------,..--A.G. Eurton-------- - --Deed----Fe b-11-1880,;..-r:Iay-22-18 94---3-----P--51-l 91 
l 'I 

Wiley, 11rs. Dor i.nd.a-----Jecree Appointing Guard.ian----Dec-23-1893,L-May-23-18 94---5-----P--51-194 

Wiley, Dorinda-------~--Decree Granting Sale- ;-Dec-23-1893:--li.:ay-23-1894---5-----P--51-195 
" ' 

~hley, Dorinda-------".""--Decree- Confirming sale o:f Realty , 
.;.-Dec-21-1893;;--]Eay-23-1894---5-----P'.'"-51-196 

Wood, Mrs. A.E----:------Jno. R. Hearne, l?res. · il 
Palestine- Loan Ass 1 n-Release--June-26-1894-June-26-1894--12----A".""-51-270 

:! 
d 

'.'Jebb, A.L---------------:J:;liza Kempner---------Deed-- June-27-189~-June-30-1894--1-----P--51-27 5 

Wagner, Ella F------ ----J.M. Foster-----------Deed--;--June-7-1894 . .--July-3-1894---2-----P...,-45-424 

Woolley, John-----------J .H. ~Ioodard. a~:a. Wife-Release-July-23-18 9~-July-24-1894--8-----Al..-51-321 

Wicks, warren-----------Jim Conavmy-----------Deea.--.;.-Aug-23-1894,l..-.Aug-23-1894---2-----P":""-51-380 
' ~ ; ' 

Watts, R .H--------------B.F. Gilbert am Hife-Deed-- -Nov-26-1883r-Aug-25-1894---3-----P;--~l-386 

warner, Ki ttie-------:---T. Vl. :rvroore------------Deed.--;--Aug-25-1894l.-Aug-27-1894---9-----A.:.;.-51-591 

Womack, Henry-----------T .. w. M:oore------------Deed--•-Mar-7-1891-~-Sep-3-1894----9-----A--45-429 
1: 

'Nicks, Mansel-----------Joe Nichols-----------Deed----Sep-10-1894~-sep-13-1894---9-----A--51-412 

~le kl in , John- - - - - - - - - - - - Joe Hi ch o 1 s- - - - - - - - - - -Deed- -..l.- S ep-13-18 94--s e p-13-18 94- - -10-- - -.A-- 51-414 

Wrigh'~, Yi.l's. J .. W--- -----:tJ.,.R .. Royall and Wife--Deed- .'"7-Sep-l 9-1894~-se:p-21-1894---9-----A--51-430 

Vlyse, John--------------Burki tt-Broyles aml Cook 
----Deed--~-Oct-2-1894-~-0ct-6-1894----4-----P--51-484 

Watts, 1'.I .. E--------------L. J. Gore-------- -----Deea.--+-Jan-24-1877--0ct-11-1894---4-----P•-51:--514 

Wright, R.M-------------J .D. Fredericl{--------Deed.--,--Oct-18-1894;..-0ci:;-19-1894---8-----.A~-51-531 

Wol::ff, J.F--------------J.W .. Nance------------Deed--J-oct-29-1894~-Nov-1-1894----5-----P.;.;-51,..583 
Wright, Geo. A----------S. W. Sims and Wife--.--Deed--l..-Ifov-3-1890-::--Nov-5-1894----5-----Pr-51-584 

warren, Annie--- --------M:. C. castv1right-------Deea.--.:.:-Aug-20-,1894~-Nov-8-1894----9-----A;..-51;-608 

Vlri gh t, Geo. .A--------- -kiartin Her.izie-- --- --·--Deed--..i-:Nov-8-1894-l.!.-l'fov-8-18 94----2-----P--51-615 
by Sheriff ' · 

'.'lord, Horace-------- ----R .. L.. Brown----- --- --- -Release-l\f ov-14-1894:..-:i:~ov-l 9-18 94---~l----A--52-8 

Vfelborn, M.J3--------- ... --p .A. Pa.gi tt--------- -Deed--.o:-Dec-9-1890-..;-I'.Jov-19-1894---1-----P--52-10 

Viebb, A.L------ ------'!'"--D. Brown by Trustee---:Deed--~-Dec-4-1894---Dec-5-1894----4: 30--P..;;-52-53 

Wood, S.F---------------Lodge I.O.O.F. by 
J.Y. Gooch------------Release-Sep-13-1883•-Dec-6-1894----8-----.A~-52-55 

Wood, S.F------------'!'"--Lodge I.O.O.F. by 
Trustees--------------Releas~-Nov-24-1894.;.;-Dec-6-1894----8-----A--52-56 

Williams, .Annie------•--Iviurchison and stout---Deed--'"'.-A:pr-14-1891--Dec-8-1894----4-----P--a2-68 

Williams, Jacl{son and 
Barefield---------------1,rurchison and stout .by 

Robinson--------------Release-Oct-2-1894-:-Dec-8-1894~---4-----P--52-69 

Wilson, A.II------- ------Jeff _';.ust in-----------De0d--..;-Oct-5-1885- --Dec-15-18 94---9-----A--52-81 

'.Elson, A .. H-------------N .B. Hamil ton---------Deed--~-Oct•24-1890--Dec-15-1894---9-----A--52-82 

Wilson, A.R-------- ----Rosa ?v{erideth---------Deed.----Dec-5-1885-.:..-Dec-15-1894---9-----A--52-83 

\'Tilson, A.H-------------.Annie Edv.rards---------Deed--•-Aug-27-1891--Dec-15-1894---~-----A--52-84 

Wilban.l\:s, J. S-----------P. W. Ezell------------Deed----June-14-18921-Dec-17-1894---3-----P--52-99 
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Vlill.iams, F.C. an.d · • 
G.C .. :M:cClenny by atty---Luke Patrick----------Deed--1-Aug•l-1890-'7-sep-22 ... 1894---4-----P•-51:-438 

Wright, r!l.B-------------National Loan and ·. . r r . 
Investmant Co---------Deed--~-Sep-4-1894-ii--Oct-2-1894----10:30-A~-51-452 

ii ' 

walker, J.E-------------City of Palestine-----Deed--...;-Aug-28-1891+,-oct-3-1894:----5-----P..f-ol-460 

Wicks, Mansel-----------Warren 'Nicks----------Deed--""'.!-Oct-3-1894-.;i.-Qct-6-1894----11----A--51-478 
:: , ' 

Wright, Geo. A----------J.H .. Evans--------- ... --Deea.--:..-Nov.:..22-1890-:--0ct-26-1894---2-----P..l-51-550 
i: :i ;t ;'. 

Wright, J. W--------·- ----A. S. Davis-------------Deed--..;._;;..ug-14-1894+-oct:..26-18 94---ll----A..!l-51.-556: 

Wr.iight, J. '.7-------------A. S. Davis------ -----Deed--""'-Dec-1•5-1892lL-Oct:..25 ... 1894---ll----A ... -51-557: 
: :i • : 
,: ii > 

woorward, J.?.-----------Orange Oldham------•--Releas~-Nov•l3-1894~-Nov~l3-1894---2-----P+-o1-627 

Wagner, H. and Wife·----R. C. Nettle s----------Deeo.--..!l-nec-3-1894-~-Dec:-6-1894----1: 30--P~-52:..63 
I' ' ,' 

' i\ ' '! 

Woolverton, J.A---------Rus Douglas---------'--Deed--""\-Nov:-17-1894+-Dec-l0.:...1s94---12----A..J-o2-70 

Williams, Vl • .u. by atty--W. C. Strange----------Deed---'-Dec-12-1894+-Dec-12-189{1:---12--'--.L::..""'-52-71 
j ~ 

Williams, H.B-----------Wiley Dudly-----------Releasel-JJec-l-1894-~-Dec:..20-1894---2---'-.,-P+-52,..120 

·williams, W.E. and Wife 
John Helm. and fe 
Wa1ker Bryan and, 
Young Lacy--------------J.H. Benton-------- ---Deed--.+-Fe b• 6-18 94-~-Jan-2-1895.:..---9: 40--A:--52-158, 

' ;,t ' 

Welkin, John------ -----Joe :rUchols-----------Deed--l-Jan-9-l.S95-i-Jan-10-1895---10: 30-A.J:-52-169 

\"!right, Glenn O. and .• i1 • .. . 
Jewel--------------- ----Wright and l(o0inson---Deed---f-Jan-ll-l89 5r-Jan<-ll.:...1895---3: 20--P~-52-169 

' ,\ ' >I 

'j 

Whiteselle, J.E---------A.E. and L.A .. Cohen•--Release-Ja.n-ll-1395+-Jan:-21-1.89S---10:40-A"'l-52-212 • d . • . 

·Williamson, A.B .. and VJife 
-----4...S. Fox--------------Power of : . 

atty-;..-Mar-13-1893t-Jan-3l-1895---l-----P..J-52:..268 
;I ' 

Williamson, A.B. and A.J. by 
atty in fact------------sam Lucas-------------Release-Jan-29-1893:--Jan-31•1895---l-----P--52-269 

Wright, Geo. A. , 
Burkl:tt, G.W. and 1 . •• • 

J3ordeaux, G.W-----------w.J. Moore------------Deed--..:.-Jan-30-l895r,.-Febl..9-1895 ... ---l-----P.;;-52-30& 

Wise, Mrs. Dora L-------N.E. and Lillie Pet trs . . i 
---neea.--l-Nov-27-1894~-Feb'....21-1895---10:20-.A.--62-314 

I H '. 

Woolverton, J.A---------M.B. Farris-----------Deed----July-22-189$-Feb-18-1895---11:15-A ... -52-334 

Wail ters, A.E. and Vli:fe--c .K. Welborn--- -------Deed--.,-Jan-l 9-1895il.-Feb:..2o-1895---l-----P-,-52-362 
I! ,, 

White, w • ..LJ. and rress 
E. S. Crawford and ii 
B .H. and YI .L. King by f! 
Sheriff-------- ---------P. Freema.n---------•--Deed--..;;-Mar-7-l895-f--Mar,..16-1895---3: 45--P ... -52-4181 

Wells, A. J------ ---- ... --c .A. Jacob---------•--Deed----Mar-4-18<35-+-Mar-7-1895'.""---9: 45--A--52-429. 

Wright, J.w. and 
J .1.1. Colley-------------H. and H .. A. :Maymon----Lease---r,1ar-7-l895-L-M.ar-7-l895 ... ---4-----P•-52-430 

,; ' d ,, 

Winkler , Charles add 
L. Lasker---------------Agreement '....-Feb-19-1.895U.-Tuiar,..ll ... 1895---ll:30-A-+-52:..443; 

Williams, :Milton by 
Tru.s tee s----------------sco·c·tish-Amer ican 

IJitg. Co. (Limited )----Deed---LM:ar-5-l.895-c--Mar-16-1895---8: 30--Af-52-46'11 

Weidemeyer, F.A. and Wife 
----w.H. IvicGill------ -----Deed--..:-:Mar-13-18 95""-Mar,..16;..1895---2: 30--P4-52-4 '7 5 

wells, Hannah-----------Walter varah----------Deed----Jan-24-1895r-Mar-22-1895---8:30--A1-52-497 

Williams, W.L. by G.A~ •. • . •• 
Steinle a t-r;y in fact----J. C. Hatch--------- ---Deed--:..-Dec-27-1894:.;..-Tuiar-29-1895---8-----A ... -52:-014 

i 

Woolverton, J.T---------Tom Coleman-----------Deed----Dec-15-18941-A:pr-l-1895----Q.-30--A.l.-52-517 
.. 

Wo~lverton, M.B. and ilife 
- --John (.; o on- ----- - ----- -De ed--.o,-J)ec-15-.18 9 2--Apr-1-18 9 5-- - -10: 4 5-A--52-520 

i i ; 

Wilson, W.:M. and A.L----J .. W. Nance---------•--Deed----IJiar-30-1895--J.~:pr'-2-18 95----5: 20--P..;-a2-528 
I 

Wilson, W .1-I .. and .r'l...L----E. w. Link-------- --- ... --Deed--•-Mar-30..:1895~-A:pr-3-18 95----2-----P--52-530 

Watson, Robert and Emma 
Harris, J.T .. and Wife---Colley and Wright-----Deed----Mar-22-1895~-A:pr-3-1895----5--"'"--P--52-531 



GRA~TEE 

GENER_AL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GR,,:\KTOR Kind of 
Insin,,mcnt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILI.:\G 

Month: 
Book P;cgc 

Vlillbanks, J. s----- -----P. w. Ezell------ - -----Release-Sep-25-18 94i-Dec-l 7-l894---3-----l:'-:-52-100 

' ' 

Wallace, J .R------------w .:;:.. Derd.en---------Tax Deed•-Jan-2-1895-4-Jan-8-1895----8-----A•-52-163 
<' 
l 

Webster, J.T------------E.L. Layman-----------Deed---r-Jan-5-1895-L-Jan-8-1895----8:10--A ... -52-164 

Wright and Robinson-----G. o. and Jewel Wright-Deed--"".:-Jan-ll-18954'-Jan-11-1895---3: 20--P~-52-169 
,, ;l 

Whitcomb, I:;:rs. M. W------State of Texas--------Redemp~-Sep-l9-1894f-Jan-l2-l895---l: 45--P--52-175 
' : !1 

Whitcomb, Mrs. TuI. W--- ... --Ci ty o:f Palestine-----Bed.empt-July-7-1894f-Jan-12-1895---l: 45--P--52-176 

wood, w.E---------------w.E. Sanders---- ------Dee d---:-nov-12-1894i~-Jan-16-18 95- -9: 15--A--52-184 
:; 

Watson, l!Irs. C .. F--------A.C. and S.R. Green---Deed--•-Jan-19-1895~-Jan-22-1895--2-----P--52-226 
! 

Williams, 1Jrs .. Jesse C--J .. F. and A.S .. Nash----Deed----Jan-22-1895L-Jan-22-1895--4·30--P--52-221 " . 
Weimer, P.H------- -----H.L. Conner and Wi:fe--Deed--.+-Jan-18-1895:-r-Jan-23-189'5--ll: 20-A--52-231 

q 

:: 
:' 

Jan•l4-189olL-Jan-23-1895--4: 25--P--52-235 
Williams, R. C. and P .;E .A. 

---z.A. McReynolds-------Deed--

Wright, Geo. A. and 
Jas. H. Mead------------Palestine Land and 

Building co. by rresident 
----Release-Jan-24-1895M---Jan-31-1895--3:30--P--52-275 

1; u 

wor a., Horace----,-- ------D.A. .Akin------ --- ----Deed--.+-Jan-23-1895~-Feb-4-1895---2-----P--52-283 
,, 

west, J. T------------,..--Peter seay and 'Wife---Deed--,..-Feb-4-1895-L-Feb-9-1895---8-----A--52-304 

Williamson, w. D------•--"i!. c. Rodgers and Wife-:aelease-lviar-18-1893-:--Feb-9-18 95---1: 45--P-- 52-307 

Wallace, \Jilliam--------John H. Silliman------Deea.--l-Dec-l 7-18941-Feb-19-1895--9: 50---~-,..52-310 
'i 

\Jright, Geo. A----------Vlm. Hallum and Wife---Deea.--..:- -1895!.l.-Feb-19-1895--4: 40--P--52-337 

Wright, Geo. A----------Sallie iloody----------Deed----Feb-26-1895l-Feb-26-1895--10----A-.;.52-360 

Wel bJrn, C .. K------------A.E .. and Mollie VJal ters 
--Deed---:--Jan-19.;.1895~-Feb~26-1895--l-----P--52-362 

'Nrigh t, Geo .. A------_::---1N .. Finley and Wif e----Deed--.J-Feb•26-1895~-M:ar:-4-18 95---2-----P--52-422 

Williams, Henry---------R .M.. Chandler---------Deed--f-1vlar ... 20-1895!,l.-11l.ar-28-189 5--3: 30- -P--52-513 

Wilson, W .. M. and A.L----J .. W .. :Nance------------Deed--f-Sep-10-1891:--A:Pr-2-1895---5:20--P--52-526 

Wilsont W.IvI .. and A.L----J .. W. :Nance------------Release-1Iar-28-.18950:..-.A.pr-2-1895---5: 20--P-~52-527 
' I, , ' 

Wright, J.w. and 
Colley, J .. M-------------J. T. Har1•is and Wife and 

Robert and Emma Watson 
----Deea.--..f-Mar-22-1895+-Apr-3-1895---5-----P-•52-531 

: 

Womack, E .. Yl- - - -- -- ---'."'--J. D. DuPuy- -and '•'ii :fe --Deed- -Apr• 5-18 9 5-t-Apr-11-18 9 5--2---- -P--r 52- 581 

Weidemeyer, H.E------'!"'--Palestine Loan Ass'n 
by 1-'resident----------Deea.---1-Apr-16-18952--.A:pr-29-1895--8:30--A--53-19 

,, ;; 

VJright, Columbus and Addie 
----R., Fan.nie and Leah , .• 

Smith-----------------Deed--~-Feb-25-1895~-Apr-22-1895--10:35-A--53-29 

word, Eoline et al---.:.--:Mrs. M.L.J. 
by Extrs. 

Word------i'art. 
J)eed--.+-July-23-1890-.A.pr-30•1895--9:20--A--53-64 

Wilson, \lm.B. Treas .. 
chosen friend Home Loan 
and saving League-------c .. F. sawyers by Admr--Deed--~-May-8-1895-•-~iay-8-1895---9:45--A--53-77 

wood, W.D---- ----------z. M.cChesney----------Deed--..;-June-27-1881-:May-25-1895--9:45--A--53-147 
j ', 

vrood, w. D---------------J .R.. and A.R. M:cBr ide-Deed--•-Tuiay-17-1882.i.-liay-25-1895--9: 45--A--53-150 

'i:filliams, Henry---- -----John Green and Wife 
VIilliam Green and 'Wife 

---Deea.-----Apr-12-1895--!!Iay-27-1895--12----A--53-162 

Wyse, Wm.-------------- -Vlm .. :Broyle s----------Deed.-----lJiay-21-1895--June-5-189-5--1: 30--P--53-177 

'~--~·--- ---- . __ .:::___ ____ _ 



GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-DIRECT 

GRANTOR GR,\NTEE Kind of 
Inslrumc1nt 

DATE OF INSTRUMENT DATE OF FILING 

?lfonth Dav Year }four· l\:Iin. 

Wallace, J.T. and Wife 
E.O. Landrum and Wife---E.L. Colemah----------Deed--•-Jan-2-]894-,--Apr-8-1895~---7;30--A.:.'.-52-558 

:' ' 'i 

Wilson, w .11. and Wife-:--F .. J. Storck-----------Deed----:Mar-30-:1895L-Apr-8-189 --.. ·4:,10--P.+-52-567 

Cadwell----------Deed--~-Apr-8-1895-L-Apr-10-1895---3-----P~-52
1

-578 word, John J---- --------E .L. 
ii ! 

Vir igll t and swan son- -- - -- Jo sh Taylor--- - - - - - -- - - Deed--..:.- July-23-18 9~-Apr-13-18 9 5---7: 30--A 7 -52- 59 0 

'Nright ~ J. W---- -- -------B .D. Boozier----------Deed--~-Apr•l5-1895~-Apr1-15.-1895---3: 40--PJ-52-632 

Vlebb, E.P. and \'Ufe et al 
--C.A. Temple-----------Deea.--4-Jan-16...:1s94L-Apr'-20-1895---2-----P.i-53.-23 

V/ord, John J------------3ryan-Silliman and. . , . .. 
Gorman--------------...:-need---4-Apr-18--1895"--Apr-22~l895---ll:50-A7-53-3l 

'11rord. il•Trs. "ir T. 1u H' Jac1-'"so·J. e-'- al P"rt ·' : :, : · ~ , .w. .i.\i.1.ci..u. ---------.vv •.J.:J• .n.. .!. v ---- a. • '.' : 
by Extrs. Deed---t-July-2:5-189JD-Apr-30:_1895---9: 2 0--A:...-53-54 

I ., . )' 

Word, John J--- --------J.W.K. Bryan----------Deed--1-:r.ray-3-1:895-~-:May-4-1895•---11:45-A~-53-64 

wood, Vi.D------------:..--u.R. Royall and B.H.. . , . 
1 

Gardner---------------Deed----)\1ay-18-l895:r--May-20~1895---2-----P..!-53-92 :; . ' . ·: 

White, Lewis and Wife---J.F. Cuson------------Deed--...:-Dec.:..12-1894~-May-13-1895---7: 30--AJ-53-1001 

i\ ,; 

V'ieidemeyer, J.F. by · ·· · 
Executrix------- -------P .. w. Ezell------------Deed--~-Mar•·2o-l895~-May-15:..1s95---10: 50-A~-53~111 

,, \ ' ;, . . 

Virigl1t, G.A. and Lacy---A. Driedapple---------Releas~-May-20-1895~-May-21-1895---3:30--P4-53-139 
'I . 

Wallace, Lee and Wife---A.C. and S .. R. Green---Beed--.;;-May-28-1895~-June-1-1895---11----A~-53-171 
' ); 

Wallace, R. J. and Wife--M.C. Haywood----------Deed----Oct-31-1888~-June-10-1895--7:30--A.J-53•191 
· Ii 

Walters, J .H. et al-----Tanner and Smi th------Deed--~--Apr-19-1895.;_-June-14-1895--1-----P--53-209
1 

,, ' ' ,' 

Williams, E.A-----------Pal. Fishing Club-----Deed--~-June-12-189~-Jun~-14-1895--9:30--A~-53~212 
: I • 

1: 

Wagnon, J.B. et al------Mrs. L.E. Cleveland---:Beed---'-Oct-l0-1892l[-July-5-1895---9:40--A...!-53.:..247 

vVhittle, Mrs. Julia et al . 
-----J.J. Donavan----------Deed-- ... -June-11~189p-July-6-1895---8-----Af-53-249 H , , : ,, 

Vir ight, G. A. et al------J. J. Donavan---·-------Deed----:-June-ll-1895-July-6-1895---8-----A..:-53-249 
' : '( I 

'< :~ : 

Williams, Jas. et al-..;.--Rebecca A. Lacy-------Deed--+-Feb.:..27-l895~-July-23-18~5--9:15--A~:---53-29Z 
:I 

Whittle, Julia et al----W.M. Michaux----------Deed.--.;:-June-15-1895-July-27-1895--7-----A":!-53:...30& 

\'fright, Geo. A. et al---vr.M. :I:Tichaux--:---------Deed.--~-Ju.ne-15-189$-July-27-1895--7--""'.--A~-53-306 
: JI ' ': 

Wright, I.famie et al-----W .}.'1. M:ichaux- ------'--Deed---\-June-15-18 9$-July-27-18 95--7- ----A---53'-306 

watts, w.J--------------L.J.B .. watts----------Deed--J-July-27-189~-July-27-1895--4:50--PJ-53-316 
I' 

watts, w. J---- -------'---L. J.B. vva tts----------Deea.--..l-July-27-189~-July-27-1895--4: 50--P~-53-318 
:) 

Watson, J.F. and Wife---w.B. Rogers-----------Deed--..;:-July-24-189~-July-30-1895--9:l5--AJ_53;..523 

Warren, a11a. Wife et al 
Helm---------- ---Deed--..i.-Mar-7-1

1

8 91-+-Aug-1-1895.i..---l: 30--P..i-53-340 

Wells, Lucenda .a,.----•--A.G. Wells---------..,;--Deea.--..:.-Qct-l?-1803+-Aug .... 6-1895----4:10--P_;-53-362' 

Williams, Henry---------R.M. Chandler---------Deed----Aug.;.19-1895l-Aug:..22..:.1a95---7-----A...,-53-415 

'vVord, John J------------wm. D. 3ea t-i:;y---------Deed----A:pr-l-1891-4-.ti.ug..,;26-1895---10: 55-A..;-53•430 
!: 

Wylie, Wm---------- -----Fannie and. Dora crum--Deed.---:-ii.ug-.26-18951-Aug-29.:..1895---9:15--A1:-53-434 

Watkins, R.H------------J.H. Young------------Deed----Sep-21-18637-sep-2-1895----1:30--P..i-53.:..448. 
'1 " 

wood, w. D------------•--Jl.W. Hance------------Deed--.L_;.ug-19-1895;-sep-10.;..ls95---9-----A..,;-a3;..486 
1: 

watts, H .A. and Wife----w .E. Barrett----------Deed----sep-10-1895.+-se:p-14-1895---3-----P--::-53-498' 

','iilder, H.B. ancl \'life---sam Ivioore-------------Deed----sep-23-1895..,-Sep-24-1895---4-----P...;-03...;529: 
.. . 

Wyse, Jno. and fe-----wm. Broyles-----------Releas~-Aug-24-189~-Sep.:..30-1895---4: 20--p..,;_53..:.545: 
'.i 'i > 

' '.1 ,; 

Wright, Geo. A----------T .. M. Colley-----------Deed----Oct-8-1895--i-Oct•ll-1895---10:30-A-:1-53-584 

Womack, E. Vi'---- ---------N .R. Royall-----------Deed.----Oct-ll-1895"."-0ct-11-1895---2-----P-:-53-585 

Williams, H.B-----------E.R. Saxton-----------Release-Jan-1-1893-~-0ct~ll-1895--~5-----F~-53-592: 

Webb, A.L------ --------W .T. Smi th------------Deed----Oct":'ll-1895 ... -0ct-12•1895---8: 50--A-.-63-593. 

Williams, F.C-----------Luke Patrick----------Release-Oct-29-1894--0ct-12-1895---9-----A"'!'-53-595 



GRANTEE 

Wallace, C.F. and 

GENERAL INDEX OF DEEDS-REVERSE 

GR.\?\TOR Kin<l of 
Ins1n,mcnt 

Hetty A. Morris--------Palestine ~Ig. Co. .• 

P[lgC 

by Rec·ei ver------- -----Deed--~-May-20-1895t--June-8-1895---9: 45--A--53-184 

word., Mrs. Kate B----~-r. Dyer deceased, by. . 1 • 

Excutors---------------Deed--~-June-l9-189p-July-3-l895---l:30--P--53-245 

Vlilliams, Warner E---;--J .. B. Stree ty and Wife--Deed----June-28-189'.5-Jllly-8-1895---1-----P•-53~256 

watts, W. J-----------~-R .M. Jackson, rax Col-- Tax 
Deed----Apr-4-1893-~-July-16-1895--3-----P--53-271 

watts, L.J.B-----------w.J. watts-------------Deed--•-July-27-189p-July-27-1895--4:50--P•-53-316 
•' 

watts, J .L .B-----------w. J. watts-------------Deed--.:.-July-27-18 9j5-July-27-1895--4: 50--P"!".-53-318 

Watson, J .F------------w .B. Rogers and Wife---Deed--•- · -18 9 15-July-30-18 9 5--9: 15--A-!- 53~321 

wells, L • .A-------------E. J, ;::eBard ani Hife 
Wells, A.G Lucinda A. Wells-------J)eed--.:.-Oct-17-1883::--Aug-6-1895----4:10--P--53-362 

,; ,' 

Wylie, .A.J. and T.F----E.c. Murnhy by Const---const. .. 
- ])eed----Aug-6-1895-;!.-Aug-6-1895----4!·20--P~-53-365 ·. 

1.!Jal1'"er. S -r.i -., n • .,, . J) ~ T' 2- 189 -.. f 1,.., 189'"" 7 -,., 397 .. .r.. , ·.J:------------::~ .. ·.J• .l:!razier----------- eea.--;-iLay- o- o:;-Aug- .:;- o--- -----A--o-.o-

\\'right, H .L----------~-Shepherd and Ra tliff---Deed--;-July-15-189~-.Aug-14-1895---1-----P--53-403 
·' ' 

1Nord, .John J-------- ---R. c. Parks and Viife----:Deed--~-Aug-14-1895~-Aug-15-1895---2:15--P--53-404 

Wilder, H.B----------.,-Jas. 0 1 Blair-----------Power of 
a·,:; ty-""'-Aug-26-18 9 

1i/ord, l'hos. S----------G.H. M:iller and Ylife---Power of 
at·ty----Aug•20-l89 

-Aug-30-1895---8-----A--53-435 

sep.,4-1895----3:30--P--53-468 

Wild.er, H.3------------Ed L. Caurn Extr--------Power of 
a t·ljy--~-Aug-10-lS 9 5;!.-sep-7-189 5----9: 50--.A--5D-484 

rlilder, Hrs. E .1.1-- ---- -Franli;: liackley--------- -Deed--.,-Sep-14-18951-sep-16-1895---3: 30--P"!'-53-499 

riright, Geo. A---------P. c. }alloway----------J)eed--+-Aug-10-1895;;.-sep-28-1895---1: 25--P•-53-540 

w.ord, Horace-------- ---A. L.. i'ucke r and \!ife---Deed--"'.':-Oct-6-1895-;;.-oct-7-1895----8-----A--53-56~ 

Wright, J. ·n---_"'.';--------P .JI. Hughes---------- --Deed--,-Oct-8-1895---0ct-14-1895---2-----P•-53-613 

Vlyse, John-----------.;..-R. G. Ezell------ -------Deed--""-0ct-12-l895f--Oct-15-1895---10: 40-A--53-614 
i . 

Halton, Rivers-------.;..-I{ew York and Texas Land 
company----------------Deea.--1-0ct-5-1895-r-Oct-16-1895---11----A--53-615 

Wylie, T.F-------------c.c. starks and Wife---Deed--f.-Feb:..27-1894--0ct-19-1895---2:35--P--53-633 
i, ;1 

·wylie, T. F--- ----------Fox and Lucas----------Releas~-Oct-l 9-1895f-Oct-l 9-1895---2: 35--P--53-635 

Wolverton, W.T---------J.T. ~olveDton and Wife 
---~--Deea.--..,J-sep-2-1895-l-Oct-24-1895---9:40--A--54-27 

Walters, J .IvI-----------w. T. Viol verton---------Deed---'.-Oct-23-1895"'.'-0ct-24-1895---9: 40--A--54-29 

Word, Horace-.----------Gooch and Whi iiescarver-Releas~-Nov-8-189 5_f_1~ov-ll-1895---ll: 20-A--54-36. 

Wagnon, E .. E. and Vlife--H.R. Deitz and Wife----Exchange 
.,-oct-16-18 96""-0ct-26-1895---3: 30--P-.-54.;..42 

Vl;;rse, Wm. E------------G .. 'IV. Palmer------------Deed--•-Oct-29-1896""-0at-30-189 5---2-- ---P--54-59 

vYord, Kate B-----------E.E. Durham------------Deed-- ... -Nov-8-18 95---Nov-9-1895----11: lo-A-.-54-101 

Word, John J-----------Peoples Co-opera~ive 
Association---- --------Release'-Nov- -189 5--Nov-12-1895---10: 40-.i:>.--54-130 

~·Jill iams, F .. c-- --------Wm. Wylie and viife-----J)eed----Sep-24-1896.l;.-Nov-15-1895---4: 30--P--54-155 

Wofford, J .:s-----------J .A. Spencer and Vlife--J)eed--.-.-June-5-1895--Nov-16-1895---7: 30--A--54-157 

Wea iiherfo rd, J .L-------J .M. J)aniel------------Deed----Mar-22-1894 ... -]Jov-19-1895---11: 10-A--54-166 

Word, Kate B-----------:M:ary A. Hardman--------Deed----Nov-15-1895--Nov-20-1895---10: 2.0-A--54-172 

Walters, A.E-----------z.L. Robinson----------Release-:Mar-15-1895"""-.Nov-27-1895---4-----P--54-182 

We Ci b, A.L--------------Eliza Kem:pner----------Release-Dea·-ll-1895 ... -J)ec-12-1895---8: 15--A--54-259 

Wilson, J .M------------'J:hos. E. Kersh---- -----Deed--•-Dec-16-1895--Dec-17-1895---8-----A--54-277 

\7ebb, Tho s-------------Je sse Luce-------------Deed.----Feb-23-1888--Jan-9-1896----1-----P--54-344 

Walker, VI .H------------Thos. \Vepb-------------J)eed-- ... -July-12-18 95-Jan-9-1890----1-----P--54-349 

Vlagnon. W .. F .. and J.B---D .. o. EO'"CL~o.,,., ""eed ii'" ·- 189 ·-. •• · ..... ------------u --~.-111ar-D- D--:-Jan-13-1896---4: 15--R--54-371 
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Webb, .a.L---------------J.D. Royall-------- --Deed--;-oct-14-1895!..-oct-14-1895---3:40--P"'"-53-598 
: : ' 

Vlagner, C. G-------------Mrs. Belle Joost------Deed.----Oct-l 7-1895!;---0ct-18-1895---2-----P~-53-62$!· 
VJetmore and Barnes---:..--T. J. 'El ·· l · .. .i:-osey------------Deed--i"-Dec-lO..;lSSO:i-Oct-21-1895---11: 20-A--54-7 

Woolverton, J.T. and. \'fife 
~--W. T. Wool verton-------Deed--:-Sep•2-1895-';--0ct!-24•1895---9: 40--A..,_54..:.27 

Woolverton, W.T----- ---J .. TuI .. Walters----------Deed--l-oct..;23-1895~-0ct-24-1895---9:40--Al-54-29 
W11i tescarver and Gooch--Horace W Jrd.-----------Releasr-.i:Jov•8-1895-L-Nov-ll-1895---ll: 20-.a~-54-36 
Wagnon, E.E. and Wife---H.R. Deitz and Wife---Exchange ., . 

--Oct.i..lo-1895'[--0ct-26-1895---3: 30--P"!-54-42 

Wells, .Amos and Wife and 
G. Phillips and Wife----T .. A. },1Cl\1anus----------Deed--.;.,.-May~l0-1894:..-Nov-14"!1895---ll----A--54~57 

. ~I , 

Welborn, 111 .L------------Pi tts and. Gardner-----Deea.----sep-14-1895~-Nov-4-l.895----4: 50--P--54-80 
:: . !: 

Williams, J.T. and Wife-H.O. Tyler------------Pov1er of ,i 
at ty-~-July-ll-189:5-Nov-11•189B---lO----A-:-54-110 

Word, Jno, J. and Wife--E.E. Durham-----------Deea.--l-Nov:..8-l895-L-Nov-12i..1895---10:40-A.,.-54-133 
\ . :· 

Wright, Columbus--------Fannie Smith et al----Deea.--..:.-Feb-25-1895~-Nov-15-1895---11: 50-A..;_-54-14~: 

Williamson, J .E---------Dan Hassell-----------Deed--•-Qct-15-1894:;..-l'Jov-15-1895---3: 30--P.0.-54-148: 
. . l 

Williamson, J.E---------Dan Hassell-----------Deed--.:..-Oct.:..15-1894~-Nov-15-1895---3:30--Pl-54'-150 
, I 

Williams, L.A--------:..--E • .A. sauna.ers---------Deed--•-June-27-1882-Nov-16~1895---5-----P--54-15i 
;; ·; i 

V\fylie, 1Nm. and Yiife-----F. C. Williams- --------Deea.----se:p-24-1895~-Nov-15"!1895---4: 30--P.,.-54.-155 

Vvarren, C. L- ------------0 • ;i.. S telzell---------Deed--+-Nov-12--18 95,L-Nov-18~1895---10--- -11.+-54-161; 

Weatherford, J.L-----~--F.T. Thurman----------Deed--~-Jan-12-1895~-Nov-19-189o---11:10-A"!-54-168 
. :1 'I 

Whitaker, et al------~--J.F. Gray-------------Deed--~-Jan-9-1893-~-Dec-5-1895----11-~--A.;,.-54•208 
! ~ • • ; . 1 

Wilson, \T .;~. and wi· fe---\iff. ti. i:;~,rl .. ~ -"l. 1. .v -"" .1..>.J e-------------Deed----Nov-6-1893-IT--Dec-5-l895----2: 20--P"!-54-221!: 

·' 
Williamson, J .E--- - -----Dan Hassell------- ----Release_-Nov-30-1895+-Dec:-l 7~1895---2-----P~-54-279!: 

\ : !I : ' :; ~ !: 

·' 
walker, G.H. and Wife~--J .R. Pheni:x-----------Deea.-- ... -Dec-21-1895r-Dec.:..21-1s95---12----A-:-54-286" 

Knox-------------Deed---~June-18-189~-Dec-21-1895---1:55--P--54~290 Willis, R.S. by Extrs•--M • .A. :l . . 
.. . , 

Williams, W.L-----------A· Theo, Besheres-----Deed--..:.-Jan-10-1894~-Jan-14-1896---7:30--Ai-54-304 

Vlright, J. W-------------Thos. Browning--------Deed--l-Dec-30-1895l;..-Jan-2-1896 ... ---3 :4 5--P--54-316 

Webb. Thos. and 'llife----w .H. Walker-------- ---Deed----July-12-189!p-Jan-9-1896----l-----P..l.-54-34~ 

Wright, Geo. .A .• 
G.W .. Burkitt and 
G. w. Bordeaux-----------C .s. Moffi tt----------Deed--•-Jan-ll-1896--Jan-13-1896----2-----P~-54-370 

Wagnon, w. F. and J .B----J .M .. Wilson-----------Deed--•-Jan-13-1896!--Jan-13-1896---4: 15--p.;..;..54_374 
!j 

watts, R.L--------------R.P .. Watts---------7--Deed----Se:p-ll-1894~-Feb-19..;1896---8--•--A"!-54-375 

watts, R.P--------------H.F .. watts------------Deed--i..-:treb-7-1896-L-Feb-19-1896---8-----A~-54-371 
Williams, H.B-----------JerrY) Burns-----------Deed.--~-:uec-22-189qL-Jan-14-1896---2:30--P..,-54-384 
Williams, H.B-----------seo. A. ·,iright--------Deed--~-Jan-14-1896.o.-Jan-15-1896---3: 40--?7 -54-392 

Wright, Geo. A----------H.B. Viilliams------- --Deed--r<--Jan-14-18 96--Jan-15-1896--..:3: 40--P- -54-393 
l 

Wise, 1/i:rs. Dora L-------Oda D. Wise----- ------Deed----Jan-15-1896'.--Jan-15-1896---4: 20--P--54-394 
~ !1 

.wise, ld.rs. :Dora L-------Oda- D. Wise----------:Beed--~-Jan-15-189~--Jan-15-1896---4: 20--P--54-396 

Wise, :O.da, D-•---::'.':"-------Mrs. Dora L. Wise-----Deed--!"'-Jan-15-189$--Jan-15-1896---4: 20--P--54-397 

watts, J. F. and Wife----King Yeager-----------Deed--'--Apr-18-:-188l--Jan-30-1896---4-----P--54-426 
' (: 

Watts, J.F--------------King Yeager-----------Relea~e-Jan-30-1896--Ja~30-1896---4-----P--54-428 

Vletmore and Bar11es------Hill and ll}riggers-----:Deed----Feb-6-1884~--Feb-8-1896----10----A--54-455 

Wright ana. swanson------W.F. wagnon-----------Deed.----Jan-6-1893~--Feb-13-1896---10:40-A--54-473 

Wagnon, W.F. a.nd Wife---R.E. Erwin------------Deed----Jan-24-1896--Feb-13-1896---10:40-A--54-475 

Wright, Vi.;B-------------YJ.3 .. Robinson ancl Julia c. Silliman Extr------Deed----Feb-12-1896--Feb-18-1896---10:15-A--54-497 

Wallace, T.K------------J.w. wallace----------Deed--'--Oct-30-1886--Feb-26-1896---7:45--A--54-527 
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Wagnon, W .F. and. J .B---D .. C • ..oowdon------------Release-Jan-13-1896;_-Jan-13-1896---4: 15--P~-54-373 

Wilson, J .1iI------------W .F. and. J.B. Wagnon---Deed--4-Jan.;.13-1896~-Jan-13-1896---4: 15--P--54-374 
. . 

1ua tts, R. P-------------R.L. Watts----- --------Deed--..,;-Sep;..14-1894~-Fe b-19-1896---8-----A--64-37 6 

Watts-------------Deed--J-Eeb-7-1896-~-Feb-19-1896---8-----A--54-377 watts, N.F-------------R.P. 
; ! >~~ :; 

Williams, H.B----------Jerry Burns------------Deed--..,-Jan-19-1895~-Jan-14-1896---2:30--P--54-385 

Wright, Geo. A---------H.B .. Hilliams----------Deed--~-Jan-14-1896i-Jan-15-1896---3:40--P--54-392 . " . . 

Williams, H.B------ ----"Geo. A. Wright---- -----Deed--"7'-Jan..;.14-18 961.-Jan-15-1896---3: 40--P--54-393. 

"\~'ise, Oda D------------Mrs. Dora L. 'dise---- --Deed----Jan-15-1896-+-Jan-15-1896---4: 20--P--54-394 

Vvise, Oda D----------- -NJ.rs. Dora L. 'Iiise----- -Deed---,-Ja.n-15-l896.:..-Jan-15-J.896---4: 20--P--54-396 

Vlise, l\II'S .. Dora L------Oda D. Wise------------Deed----Jan-15-189 6..,- Jan-15-l896---4: 20--P--54-397 
' ,: 

Wallace and :Morris-----Pale0tine Mfg .. Co. for 
Robinson---------------Release-Jan-21-1896f-Jan-21-1896---4-----P~-54-403 

VIagnon, J.B. et al-----J.F .. Starr by atty-----Deed----Dec-5-18d9-~-Feb-4-1896----ll----A--54-435 

vVagnon, J.B. et al-----Jas. F. Starr----------Release,:-Jan-24-1896J-Feb-4-1896----ll----A...!-54-437 

Wagnon, w.F------------Wright and swanson-----Deed--~-Jan-6-1893-..l.-Feb-13-1896---10:40-A•-54-473 

Wilson, C .. W------------B.F .. Broyles-----------Deed---;-Feb-13-1896~-Feb-14-1896---10----A--54-478 

Worthington, Robt------G. W. Burki tt-----------Releaseil-Feb-15-1896_;-Feb-17-1896---3: 30--P--54-493 
'( :; 1, 

Welborn, VJ .L-----=.:..-----Richards on and 11ur:phy--Deed---':-Jan-24-1896°"1-Feb-l 9-1896---ll: 3lD-A--54..,501 

Word, Horace-----------Jeff Reagan and Wife---Deed---.-Jan-21-l896.l._.Feb•l9-1896---3: 20--P--54-503-

Wallace, J.W----------,-T.K. Wallace-----------Deed----Oct-30-1886...;,_Feb-26-1896---7:45--A--54-527 
r 

Williamson, Vves. et al-Charlotte Williar.ason---Deed.---...;lll.i.ar-17-18 96~:-Mar-17-18 96---2-----P--:54-615 . . . 

Whitley, G. E-----------Jame s Whi tley----------Deed---U.Feb-4-1896-~-Mar-21-1896---11----A--54-; 623 
l' ' ti 

\'fyse, John-------------R. J. Royall------------Deed---... Mar-21-1896-'L.Mar-24-1896---1-----P--54-632 
\ \ \~ 

Wyse, John-------------Julia and J.H. Calhoun-Deed.---i:Mar-16-1896~~Mar-24-1896---5-----P--54-636 

Wood, Clara------------T.W. Moore-------------Deed.----Apr-7-1894--,!-·Ma.r-26-1896---10----A--:55-4 
' 

Wolff, J• F------ -- -----J. W. Nance-------------Release-Apr-2-18 96--:.;.Apr-13-1896---4--- --P--55-74 

Woodhouse, T.P---.-----.;.L.D .. Woodhouse and Wife 
----Deed---..;.Apr-18-1896 Apr-25-1896---1: 05--P--55-119 

Wylie, L .. 0-------------:s:.o. Blair vs Maranda 
TuI. Lav.rrence et al------Judgmt •. : of 

Land-----rliiay-l-1896--.!..Ma.y-1-1896----10: 15-A--55-20 9 

Wood, T.3--------------Wm. Delaney-------------Deed---..l June-25-1853+June-22-1896--7: 30--A--'55-281 

Vlilliams, H.B----------E.R. Sartor Gdn--------Deed---~June-16-1896;June-26-1896--o:45--P--55-294 . . 
i> ' 

hVilliams, H.B----------E. R. Sartor- -----------Deed----! June-16-l89 6:-June-26-18 96--5: 45--P--55-296 !: 

i:wag.ner, .ltlrs. .A.lice----.;.1Irs. Bell Joost--------Deed----'June-24-18 96.iJune-2 9-18 96--2-----P--55-298 
! 

l!Vallace, Mary .A--------Bruce C. Wallace-------Deed-- June-13-1896::-Aug-3-1896----8: 45--A--55-355 

,'.~Vright J.~v. and J.I:il. 
i'Colley-------------- ---A. S. Fox---------------Agreemt ~i Concerning . 

Build.ing-....:,June-30-189 6~Aug-7-1896----l-----P-~55-359 

:yrhi tley, R .. :s:-----------G. W. Vihi tley-----------Deed----'June-30-1887 ~Aug-11-1896---2-----P--55-374 

::INhi tley, Elizabeth-----J. V .D. Gossett---------Deed----1\Jov-25-1870-'"7Aug-ll-1896---2----;..P--a5-37~ 

~hitley, R.H-----------Dan Parker and Wife----Deed.----Feb-23-1891-~Aug-11-1896---2-----P--55-377 

iVH1i tley, R.H-----------G. W. '•ihi tley-----------rDeed.----~~ov-7-1893--...:Aug-ll-1896---2-----P--55-378 

Woodard., W.F-----------C,,J. Grainger----------Release-Nov-26-1896-.;.Sep-7-1896----1-----P--55-424 

Worley, J.L-----------..;W.B. Dickey------------Deed----.Tan-30-1896--Sep-8-1896----3:10--P--55-435 

iihi ting, L.R-----------Cuson andPosey---------Release-Sep-11-1896-'"7Sep-ll-1896---3: 30--P--55-446 

Whiting, L.R--- -------1.iuson and. Posey--------Deed----Aug-12-1896--:Sep-11-1896---3:30--J?--55-447 

Wallace, l,Irs. C. F-----'"7And.erso.n Xounty--------Q;ui t C--Sep-14-1896-..,Se:p-17-1896---4: 30--P--55-466 

Worley, J .. L------::------T. A. and c .. J. ·-; a. ~ 
v oo. ara.--Deecl----lfav-14-1896--Uov-14-1896---2: 10--P--55-545 
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Williamson, Charlot te-;..-VJe s. Williamson et al--Deed.---::-i\.:Iar-17-1896;;.-:Mar-17-1896---2-----P-il-54-615 

Wicks, A.D. and. Herbert-Mrs .F. T. Hunemaker-----Deed--.;;-Mar-20-1896;-Mar.-20-1896---2: 20--P-4-54-620: 

Whitley, James----------G .. E. Whi tley-----------Deed--~-Feb-4-1896-~-Mar-21-1896---11----A--54-623" 

Wood, Ed. et al---------s. D. Rhodes------------Deed---c-Dec-23-l895+-Iuar-28-189p---9--•--A..:-55-12 

Wagner, H,. and ',Hfe-----I. J. Pringle-----------Deed----11ar-28-l896l-Apr:...3-1896----l: 30--p:..._55:._43 

Wallace, :Mary A---------Robert Green----------Deed--~-I\~ar-14-1891.,.-Apr-4-1896----8-----A~-55-45 

Wood, Ed et al---------s.D. Rhodes------------Deea.--:...-Dec•23-1895;-Apr-7-1896----8-----AJ-55-56 

Woolverton, M .. B. and Wife ' · . ' 
---John N. Petty----------Deed--1-Apr-13-1896r-Apr-13-1896---5-----P~-55:75 

'Welborn, Vi .L. and. Wife--B.K. vermillion--------Deed---;--Feb-20-1896~-Apr~20-1896---9-----A~-55~97 
. 1· 

Woodhouse, L.L. and Wife · •• · ----T. P. Wood.house---------Deea..--+-Apr~lS-.1896~-Apr-25-1896---1: 05-P.J.-55~119: 
~ ~ l '. . 

,Wyse, Wm E--------------Mrs. Julia A. Calhoun--Deed--_;:-May-25-1896t-May-30-1896---5:30--P-it-55-200 

Wagner, H. and. Wife-----I.J. Pringle-----------Rat. o~ . 
sale & Deed-May-21-1896~-May-29-1896---1:16--P--55-206 

Willbanlrn, J. S----------1'1.Lechanics Building and , . •. . . . .· 
Loan Associa tion-------Deed-- ... -Apr-25-1896~-June-4-189p---7: lj--A--05-2.121; 

west, G.S. Extr. Est. of ·· · ·· 
w. R. l.Iaxwell Deceased-- --A.G. Burton--- - - -- - - - --Deea.--1- July-26-188 S-June-9-18 9 o- --3: 45--P..:-55-223' 

Wright, G.A. and. Wife---Jolm Brown-------------Deea.--1:-July-22-189~-June-l~-1896--8: 30--.4.A-5o-2~8L 

Viood, T .. :a. and A.F------9?ommie E. Pelham-------Deed--l-June-l-1878r-June-22-1896--7: 30--A--55:..283; 
:i . 

Wright, Geo. A----------John Borwn-------------Release-:i:,ray-15-tl896i-July-3-1896---3----- p.,;._55:_3061: 
L' !! . -: 

word, John J------------Guson and Posey--------Deed--~-:May-26-1896+-July-13-1896--2:30--P--56~320: 
Wright, 1;; .L-------------T .1.11:. and L .. Muckenoy---Deed--.l.-July-22-189~-July-23-1896--10-..,--.A.~-55:...333[ .. . 

: ,l 

Wallace, Bruce----------Ma.ry A. Wallace--------Deed--~-June-13-189~-Aue;.-3-1896----8: 45--A~-55;-355i 
• 

wa ts on, J. F. and ';/ife---Henry H. Pardon--------Deea.--J-Aug-3-1896-~-Aug;...4-18526~---3: 30--P--55:...356ii 

Welborn, W .L------------s. D. Elrod-------------Deed--~-July-27·-189~-Aug:...11-1899---7----- -55-372 
1.~ ; r 

Vlhitley, G.W------------R .. H. Whiltey-----------need--"-June-~0-188!7-Aug-11-1896---2-----P--55'-374 

Whitley, G. W------------R.H. V!:ni tley-----------Deed--"'t-Nov-7-1893-~-Aug-11-1896---2-----P,..-55-378' 
', ., ' ' 

\ 1: ;: 

Word, John J------------Perry Starr-- ----------:f)eed--.;.-J.\iar-16-1888+-sep'-19.,..1896---10----A~-55-469 

Waddell, s .. A.------------R.L. Fields---------~--Deed--.--se:p~24-1892~-0ct-31-1896---ll----i! .. ..:-55-431 
631 

woa..a.ard, T.A. and c. J---J .L. Worley------------Deed---::-I'Jov-14-.1896~-Nov-14-1896---2: lO--P+-55;_545 · 

Vvilliams, w .. L-----------1.Iarshal .Furlovv---------Deea.--+-oct-G-1888-~-Nov-14;...189t>---l0: 26-A:--55:_551; 

1.vatts, Urs. R.M:-------- -.A.lex Aston-------------Release-nov-12-1896:..-Nov-14-1896---11: 50-A•-55!..552' 

Whitaker, H .11.. and 
c.T. Bonner----- -------cone Johnson-----------Deed--~-sep-10-18~6'i-sep:...23-1896---l-----P--55-569 

west, J.T---------------G.W. Burkitt-----------Deea.--:..-sep-28-1896;:--0c"t:-6-1896----11:30-A:--55-587 

Wagnon, J.B. abd. Wife---East Texas F• .and D. Park 
:---Deed--•-Oct-19-1896~-0ct-20!..1896---8-----A--55-595 

Weidemeyer, H.E---------William Jasper---------Deea.--~-])ec-15-1887..:-oct:-20-1896---2::35--P,..-55:...601 

Wright, Geo .. A----------J ._l\.. Lewis-------- -----Deed---.-sep..:..24-1896-:-0ct...:24:..1896---9: 16--A--55-610 

Winner, P.R. and Wife---Maggie Landson---------Deed--i..-Se:p-22-l896.i..-Oct-24~1896---2:30--P ... -p5:..514 
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Vleid.emeyer, Mrs. H.E-.,..-Conrad ?erry and ';'life--:Deed--.i.-Aug-24-l896f.-Nov~l8-1896---ll-.,---A•-55-553 

watts, Jno. F----------Thos. J:J. Jones and 
Jno. M. Duncan---------Deed--:--Sep-22-1896'!"-se:p·-25-1896---2: 30--P•-55-570 

Wardlow, R.P. and Viife-P .L. Peters and Wife---Deed--_;.-Feb•26-l896i-Oct-16•1896---10: 35-A--55-589 

l'lardlow, R.P. and ~Vife-J. C. Reynolds----------Deed--..;.-l\1ar-12-1896:--0ct.-16-18 ':J6---10: 35-A:--55-591 
' ' . I ' 

wardlJVJ, R. P. and riife-H.lvI. McMillan et al----Deed-- 0 -I11Iar-21-l896--0ct-16-18 96---10: 2)5-A..:-55-592 

V/riglrt, G·eo. A---------Gus and Franl-c Hays by ': · !. • 
• Constable---------------Deed--:-July-7-18907-oct-24-1896---1:45--P:--55-612 

Wardlow, Mrs. E .A---- __ 1· • .A. Reynolds----------Deed-- ... -Feb-l 7-18937-Nov:-9-1896----9: 15--.A--55-631 

Watts, J:.tirs .. R .M--------F .E .. Price-------------ReleasEl-l{ov7 12-l896l..-Nov-13-1896---ll----A--55-634 

Watts, Ivirs. R .M------~-A. Teah----------------Releas~-Nov-12-l896--Nov;-13-1896---11----A--55-635 
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Exemplified , 
Copy of Will:.:..-May-15.:.1888--Sep-10-1890---5-----Pr--44-16~ 

and D.F. Cook----------Thos. F. Milner-------Deed---~-Feb-8-1892~--Feb-11-1892---11-~--A--47-450 
' j: :i : 

Yeager, King and Wife--M .H. Addington--------Deed---::--Feb-22-1893:--A:p~-·l 9-1893--..;6-----P--49-363 

Young,· T. P. Admr-------J. W. Wright-----------Deed---.:..-Apr-19-189~--.A:pr-22-1893---2-----~--49-37 5 
: ', : l 

Yearso:o, Betsey et al--Sam Tuioore-------------Deed---:....- .:.1894;--Apr-15-1894---1:30--P~-52-622 

Yoakum and Hearne-- ----Addition to Palestine-1.Iap----·:--.Apr- -1895--June-28-1896--8-----A;_-53-228 

Yoakum, B. F- - -- ---- - ---Jno • R. IIe arne- - - --- - -:r~ele ase-July-2 7-18 9 o--July-2 9-18 9 5--10-- --.a.:L-53-319 

Young, l\I. J--------------J. \V. Pat terson-~----•-J)eed---:.. July-22-1890--Sep-2~18 95----1: 30--P--53-451 
' ' . 

Young, 11hos. p .. et al . .. · .. 
Trus ·tees------ ---------James F. Starr------ --Dee d---,,..Dec-18-1895..;;--June-13-1896- -l--~--P~-55-232 

Yeager, King and Wife--J.R. Dezelle----------Deed---~Sep~26-18961--Sep-26-1896---4:30--P~-55-571 
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Young, E .11--------------G. Vi. jjurki tt----------Release-Feb-23_;1891--Feb-27-1891---8-----A':'"-46-103 

Youn,;;, tI.rs. E.11---------J:H. McClanahan-------Deed.--.,..-Dec-22...;1891--Dec,-22-1.891---1.0----A...;-47-287 

Young, Mrs. E .M---------J .H. lv1cClanahan------ -Deed----:Dec.:..22-1891:..-Dec-22:..1891---10-:..--:A.-:-47-289 

Young, Mrs. E .M------,---J .H ....... cClanahan-------Deed.----:ffeb-5-1390-1--Dec:-22-1.891---1.0-.,..--A.,..-4?-290 

Y3arbo, Juan---------...;--E.P. and .c.c. Jarvis 
et al-----------------certified Copy of n'ecree1 --48-316 

Yeager, Chas------------J. W. Wrigh "t-----------Deed--1':"sep ... 16...;1892--I~'l:ar-2-1893---_;l2----A--45-313 

Young, T.P. Admr-----:---J.P. Cargil. Est. of ... --Qo:py o·f 
Order-:-A:pr;..19-'l893~-Apr-22-1893---2--•--P--49-3?l 

Young, J. p. Admr-- ------Tho s. J. 1iord---------Deed----A:pr...;19.,..1893'--Apr-22;..1893---2--..;.--P--49-374 

Young, Elizabeth 11~---:...--J .H. McClanahan----...1--Deed--.;..-11ay.:..1-1893-.;..-May;-ll;..1893---4--•--P--49-431 
' -

Yeager, Charley---------J.w. Wright-----------J)eed----Dec.,..7-1893-i-Jan-15-1894 -~a--~--A--45-395 

Yeager, John------------W. C. Foster and \Iife--Deed--:--.A.ug-7-1893-':'"-Dec-14-1894---1: 30--P--52• 78 

Yeager, \Jylie-----------w .c. Foster and Wife--Deed--4-July-21-189~-Jan-:&9-1894---2: 40--P--52-210 

Young, Jno. H--------;--R.H. \iJatkins----------Deea.--.:.-sep-21-1863~-Sep1-2-1894----l: 3J--P--53-448 
' ' 

Yates and Clemmons------Ezell and Posey-------Deed--~-Oct-3-1895-:-oct-4-1895----8:50--A--53.:.560 
Yates and Clemmons---:---Pleas Cladwell------'--Deed to 

iimber.:.-oct.:..3-1895-i~oct~4-i895----B:50--A~-53-561 

Yates and Clemmons------Bennett Posey---------Deed tq 
Timoer1'"-Sep-30-,1895.:.-oct.:.4-1895----8: 50--A"'!-53-563 

Yates and. Clemmons---:---M.A.E. Gilbert--------Deea.--..:-oct-3-1895---0ct1-4-1895.,..---8:50--A--53-565 

Yates. J. w. ---------- ---J. R. Clemmons------.;..--Deea.--.:.-nov-11-1895+--Jani-ll-18 96---l-----P--54-356 

Yates, J. W-----------r-- J .R. 1.iJ'lemmons------ ... --Deed--~-nov-ll-18951-Jan.-11-:1896---1-----?--54-357 

Yates, J.W-------------J.R. Clemmons---------Deed--~-nov-11-1896~-Jan-llr-1896---~--~--:e--54~359 

Yates, J.W-----------.;..--J.R. Clemmons---------Deed--J-Nov.;.ll-Ji.895~-Jan-.ll-1895---1-- ... --P--54-361 

Yeager, King- --------:---Jno. F. watts and. Wife . 
-Deed--;-Apr.'..14-.1881-.-Janl...30-1895---4-----P•-54;..426 

Yeager-, Ki.::.tg---- -----~--Jno. F. Wa t"'Gs---------E1.eleas~-Jan.;.30-l896.:.-Jan-30.,..1896---4-----P--54-428 
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Zacharie, James S----;.,-C. VI. Ellis----------...;--Deed----Oct.:..l-l890-:--Dec-31:-1890---12-..l---.A.--44-576 

Zinl<::e, Eerman------ --:--A· Teah---- - -------...;--Deed--... -Jan-14-1891~-Ju1ie-18-1892--9------A--48-106 

Zincke, Eerman-------:..-A .. Teah----------------Release-June-17-1892-June-18-185t2--9------A--48-108 
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